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1 General Information Regarding the RFP and Proposal 
Submission 

1.1 Terminology 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Each numbered section and subsection in the RFP is immediately followed by an RFP Standard 
Compliance Box, as follows: 

Significance Response Type 

[MANDATORY/IMPORTANT…] [NONE/ACCEPTANCE…] 

The following definitions apply to the box marked “Significance”: 

INFORMATION The section or subsection contains information, which does not 
require any specific response. It should be noted that the 
information may provide vital information relevant to other sections 
in this RFP and that the information constitutes an integral part of 
this RFP. 

MANDATORY The section or subsection and its requirements must be responded 
and adhered to. Failure to do so will result in disqualification of the 
Proposal. 

IMPORTANT The section or subsection and its requirements are considered 
essential to the Lottery and should be adhered to. Failure to meet 
the stated requirements is not cause for disqualification of the 
Proposal, but may have a negative impact on the evaluation of the 
Proposal. 

DESIRED The section or subsection and its requirements are desired by the 
Lottery. Meeting the stated requirements may have a positive 
impact on the evaluation of the Proposal. 

SPECIFIED OPTION The section or subsection and its requirements apply only to the 
technical and pricing components. A Specified Option must be 
proposed by the Responding Contractor based upon the quantities 
and hypothetical acquisition timing provided in the RFP. The only 
difference between a Specified Option and a required base product 
and/or service is that the Lottery may opt not to obtain the Specified 
Option, while all base products and/or services must be delivered. 
The Lottery will reject a Responding Contractor’s Proposal if a 
Specified Option is not included. The Lottery makes no 
commitment to procure Specified Options, or choose the quantity or 
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timing for acquisition of Specified Options should they choose to 
procure them. 

INVITED OPTION The section or subsection and its requirements apply only to the 
technical and pricing components. An Invited Option is identified as 
being of specific interest to the Lottery. Responding Contractors are 
not obligated to include Invited Options in their Proposals; 
however, if specifications are presented, corresponding pricing must 
also be presented based upon the quantities and hypothetical 
acquisition timing provided in the RFP. For the corresponding 
pricing, “to be determined” or an equivalent non-response must not 
be used. The Lottery makes no commitment to procure Invited 
Options, or choose the quantity or timing for acquisition of Invited 
Options should they choose to procure them. 

NOT APPLICABLE The section or subsection is not applicable to this RFP. 

The following definitions apply for the box marked “Response Type”: 

NONE The section or subsection does not require any response at all. 

ACCEPTANCE The section or subsection contains information and only requires 
YES or NO. Any qualified acceptance should be marked NO. 

FULL The section or subsection requires the Responding Contractor to 
provide a full and dedicated response, including all information 
required to allow the Lottery to judge the Responding Contractor’s 
compliance with the requirement. 

1.2 Marking of Proposal Sections 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

In response to the RFP, the Responding Contractor’s Proposal must include every chapter, section, 
and subsection specified in the RFP and in the sequence specified in the RFP. 

Each section and subsection heading in the Proposal must be immediately followed by the 
Proposal Standard Compliance Box below: 

Significance Compliance Comment 

[MANDATORY/IMPORTANT…] [FULL/MODIFIED/N/C] [Free text…] 

The Responding Contractor’s Proposal text should be placed after the Proposal Compliance Box 
in each section and subsection as appropriate. 

The box marked “Significance” must contain the significance assigned by the RFP, except where 
subsections that do not appear in the RFP have been added by the Responding Contractor in the 
Proposal; see Section 1.3 (Marking of Additional Sections or Subsections). 
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The box marked “Compliance” must indicate the Proposal’s compliance with the RFP requirement 
per the following: 

FULL The Proposal complies fully with the RFP requirement without any 
changes or reservations. 

MODIFIED The Proposal complies largely with the RFP requirement, but with 
minor modifications. 

NOT COMPLIANT The Proposal does largely not comply with the RFP requirement. 

The Lottery reserves the right to reject the Proposal for failure to indicate where the response is 
less than fully compliant. If the Proposal in the Responding Contractor’s opinion is compliant but 
in an alternate way than required by the RFP, the response shall be marked MODIFIED. 

The box marked “Comment” may contain any comment or summary the Responding Contractor 
may wish to include. It should be noted that the Comment box is only intended for key words or 
short comments. Actual descriptions, explanations, or expansions of the response to the RFP 
requirement in question shall be given in the normal text in the section; i.e., not in the Comment 
box. 

1.3 Marking of Additional Sections or Subsections 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

If there are additional considerations the Responding Contractor would like to present to the 
Lottery, the Responding Contractor’s Proposal must include new sections or subsections at the 
end of each section, subsection, or chapter to which the additional feature relates, and must retain 
the existing outline numbering scheme of the RFP. 

In case the use of additional sections or subsections does not adequately support the Responding 
Contractor’s needs, additional information may also be provided in one or several appendices as 
applicable, with a clear reference to the relevant appendix(ces) under each applicable section or 
subsection heading. 

All sections or subsections that have been added by the Responding Contractor in the Proposal 
and that do not appear in the RFP must include the following Proposal Standard Compliance Box: 

Significance Compliance Comment 

[OFFERED INFORMATION/ 
OFFERED OPTION] N/A [Free text…] 

The box marked “Significance” must contain the significance assigned by the Responding 
Contractor per the following: 

OFFERED INFORMATION This section or subsection contains information that was not 
requested by the Lottery, but which the Responding Contractor 
feels is important information to convey in their response. 
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OFFERED OPTION (Applies only to the Proposal.) An Offered Option is an option 
which has not been specified or invited in the RFP but which the 
Responding Contractor wishes to offer to the Lottery. The Lottery 
makes no commitment to procure Offered Options, or choose the 
quantity or timing for acquisition of Offered Options should they 
choose to procure them. 

1.4 Introduction 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The North Carolina State Lottery Commission d/b/a the North Carolina Education Lottery 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Lottery” or “NCEL”) is issuing this Request For Proposal (“RFP”) 
to invite interested Responding Contractors to submit Proposals for the conversion of its current 
Scratch-off Ticket Program (printing, warehousing, distribution, inside sales, management and 
related services), and to improve sales and profits for the duration of the new contract period, and 
to provide other related products and/or services (“Program and Services” or “Program”). The 
Successful Contractor shall be deemed the Primary Contractor. The Lottery is also seeking 
additional Contractors to provide Scratch-off ticket printing and related services on an as needed 
basis and/or for specialty games, and to serve as Secondary Contractor upon requested by the 
Lottery. Access to the RFP and related documents may be obtained either from the NCEL or 
through a link on the NCEL’s website, www.nclottery.com (the “Website”). 

The Lottery’s current Scratch-off Ticket Printing and Related Services Agreement with Scientific 
Games (“SGI”) is due to expire June 30, 2027, and following this date, the Lottery intends to enter 
a new Scratch-off Ticket Printing and Related Services Agreement with the Successful Contractor.  
 
The Lottery, a North Carolina independent state agency created pursuant to the North Carolina 
State Lottery Act (N.C.G.S. § 18C-101 et seq.) (“the Act”), began operations in March 2006 and 
offers various scratch-off tickets at assorted price points ranging from one dollar ($1.00) to fifty 
dollars ($50). The Lottery currently has approximately 7,100 licensed retailers. 
 
By responding to this RFP, a Responding Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable rules, 
procedures and regulations adopted from time to time by the Lottery under the Act and all other 
applicable federal, state and local laws, rules, regulations, ordinances or executive orders, 
including, without limitation, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. § 12101 et 
seq.) (together with all regulations promulgated thereunder, the “ADA”) and all other labor, 
employment and anti-discrimination laws, and all provisions required thereby to be included 
herein, are hereby incorporated by reference (all of the foregoing being sometimes referred to 
collectively as the “Governing Laws and Regulations”). 

The technical requirements of this RFP are set out in Appendix A. The technical requirements 
must be delivered and/or implemented no later than June 30, 2027. 

http://www.nclottery.com/
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1.5 Lottery and RFP Objectives 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The Lottery has the following objectives for issuing this RFP and entering into a Contract for the 
implementation of the Program and Services: 

• To acquire the Program and Services in accordance with the Act. 

• To maximize and increase net revenues, year over year, raised for the education programs 
identified by the North Carolina legislature. 

• To ensure that the Program is fully operational, tested and installed prior to June 30, 2027 
with all required tickets printed and ready for distribution in accordance with the Lottery’s 
scratch-off ticket schedule. 

• To ensure that the Program and Services will provide the Lottery with flexibility to meet 
changing requirements and market conditions with minimal costs throughout the term of 
this Contract. 

• To ensure that the Program and Services will operate with the highest level of integrity 
and security. 

• To ensure that the Successful Contractor is capable of providing the Program and 
Services, and that the Successful Contractor will be capable of continuing to provide the 
Program and Services during the term of the Contract. 

1.6 Glossary of Terms 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Definitions that are Standard Text from the SRT and are not modified in any way are marked 
STANDARD. All other definitions are marked NEW. 
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TERM DEFINITION 

ADA Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, 
as amended from time to time, 42 U.S.C. § 
12101 et seq., and regulations thereunder, 
as modified.) – An act which, among other 
things, prohibits private employers, state 
and local governments, employment 
agencies, and labor unions from 
discriminating against qualified 
individuals with disabilities in job 
application procedures, hiring, firing, 
advancement, compensation, job training, 
access to public accommodations, 
commercial facilities, transportation, and 
telecommunications, and other terms, 
conditions, and privileges of employment. 

Bid Bond Guarantee of the availability of the 
products and/or services offered by the 
Responding Contractor for a certain period 
of time following Proposal Submission. 

CCTV Closed-Circuit Television is a closed 
network TV system that is monitored, 
primarily for surveillance and security 
purposes. CCTV relies on strategic 
placement of cameras, and observation of 
the camera’s input on monitors 
somewhere and video is recorded and 
stored for future use. 

Contract The written agreement resulting from the 
successful Proposal and subsequent 
negotiations, which incorporates, among 
other things, this RFP and the Responding 
Contractor’s Proposal, and all 
modifications hereto and thereto. 

Contract Manager The manager of a party responsible for the 
Contract on behalf of the Lottery. 

Contractor The Responding Contractor with whom 
the Lottery executes a Contract pursuant to 
this RFP. 
Once the Lottery and the Successful 
Responding Contractor sign the Contract, 
the latter becomes the Contractor. 
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TERM DEFINITION 

CRM Customer Relationship Management – A 
software application which allows the 
Lottery to view and manage information 
about its Retailers. 

Customer 
Acceptance 
Testing 

An extensive verification process to 
demonstrate and ensure that the Program 
conforms to all Requirements. 

Customer Site Site used by or belonging to a customer of 
the Responding Contractor. 

DOR North Carolina Department of Revenue 

EFT Electronic Funds Transfer – A transfer 
(either deposit or withdrawal) of funds, 
using federal-standard wire transfer 
protocols.  

Encryption The process of transforming information 
to make it unreadable to anyone except 
those possessing special knowledge that 
meets or exceeds the requirements of 
encryption and encryption key 
management used by the United States 
government as certified by the National 
Institute of Standards and Technology 
(NIST), and that has not yet been broken 
or compromised, or determined by the 
Lottery to not be viable. 

Evaluation 
Committee 

A committee established by the Lottery to 
oversee the activities of the Proposal 
Evaluation process. The Evaluation 
Committee manages and is responsible for 
determining the Proposals that best meet 
the combined criteria of the RFP (e.g., the 
Lowest and Best Proposals) and making a 
contract award recommendation to the 
Lottery CEO and the North Carolina State 
Lottery Commission. 

FY Fiscal Year. The Lottery operates on a 
fiscal year basis with each fiscal year 
commencing on July 1 and ending on the 
following June 30. 
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TERM DEFINITION 

Gaming System The set of software and hardware 
components required in order to deploy a 
particular game or set of games. Such 
components include game terminals, 
communications channels, and game host 
computers at the Lottery Central Office. 

Intellectual 
Property Rights 

Any rights with respect to inventions, 
discoveries, or improvements, including 
patents, patent applications and certificates 
of invention; trade secrets, know-how, or 
similar rights; the protection of works of 
authorship or expression, including 
copyrights and future copyrights; and 
trademarks, service marks, logos, and 
trade dress; and similar rights under any 
laws or international conventions 
throughout the world, including the right 
to apply for registrations, certificates, or 
renewals with respect thereto, and the 
rights to prosecute, enforce, and obtain 
damages. 

Internal Control 
System (“ICS”) 

The audit system and its associated 
processes that performs auditing of the 
gaming system component to ensure the 
integrity, security, and accuracy of gaming 
transactions. 

Joint Venture A business undertaking by two or more 
persons engaged in a single defined 
project, the necessary elements being: (1) 
an express or implied agreement; (2) a 
common purpose that the group intends to 
carry out; (3) shared profits and losses; 
and (4) each member’s equal voice in 
controlling the project. 

Letter of 
Transmittal 

A written notification from a Responding 
Contractor to the Lottery that accompanies 
each Proposal volume in response to an 
RFP published by the Lottery. 

Litigation Bond A surety paid by a Responding Contractor 
to the Lottery to discourage frivolous legal 
actions by permitting the Lottery to 
recover damages resulting from a 
Responding Contractor initiating a 
frivolous lawsuit.  See Section 1.17. 
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TERM DEFINITION 

Logical Day A one day period on the test system. These 
days can be compressed so that multiple 
days may be tested in one real-time day. 

Lottery Central 
Office 

The main physical location that houses the 
Lottery’s central computer systems to (and 
from) which all lottery transactions flow 
and are recorded in a secure manner. 
Typically, all administrative and data 
processing staff are located here to 
monitor and maintain the computer 
systems to ensure continuous lottery 
operation. 

Lottery Executive 
Director and 
Chief Executive 
Officer (“CEO”) 

The person(s) in charge of running the 
Lottery and making executive decisions on 
a day-to-day basis. Reports to the North 
Carolina State Lottery Commission. 

Major Part A product, system, or service provided, 
which is important for an implementation 
and/or operation of the Lottery. 

Material Change Any event which, following Generally 
Accepted Accounting Principles 
(“GAAP”) or International Accounting 
Standards (“IAS”), would require a 
disclosure in the annual report of a 
publicly traded corporation. 

Party, Parties The Lottery and the Responding 
Contractor or Contractor, each being a 
“Party,” collectively referred to as the 
“Parties.” 

Person A natural person, or a partnership, Joint 
Venture, limited liability partnership, 
association, corporation, limited liability 
company, trust, unincorporated 
organization or any other legal entity 
authorized to do business in the Lottery’s 
jurisdiction. 

Proposal All materials submitted by a Responding 
Contractor in response to the RFP. 
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TERM DEFINITION 

Proposal 
Clarification 

To resolve ambiguities and improve the 
understanding of the Evaluation 
Committee regarding an individual 
Responding Contractor’s Proposal. The 
responses of individual Responding 
Contractors to Lottery requests for 
clarification are considered part of the 
deliberative process of clarifying the 
offerings in a Proposal. 

Responding 
Contractor 

Any Person that has expressed interest in 
the RFP and may wish to respond or has 
responded to the RFP, up to the point in 
time when the Lottery announces the 
contract award. 

RFP References this “Request For Proposal” 
document including all appendices and 
subsequent amendments. 

Subcontractor Person(s) to whom the Responding 
Contractor entrusts a portion of the 
execution of the Contract. 

Successful 
Contractor 

The Contractor to whom the Lottery 
awards a Contract pursuant to this RFP, 
subject to any further negotiation and 
Contract execution.  

System A collection of hardware, software, 
facilities, and procedural elements which 
provides useful services and which 
produces useful outputs. In this RFP there 
are numerous references to systems, 
inclusive of references to systems that are 
subsystems of other referenced systems. 
The immediate context and adjectives or 
labels define which systems are being 
discussed.  

1.7 Schedule 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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The milestones and significant dates for the RFP, Proposal Submission, and Contract award 
include1, but are not limited to, the following: 

Event Date 

RFP Publication March 30, 2026 

Responding Contractor’s Written Questions  March 30 – May 22, 2026 
Noon (ET) 

Lottery Written Responses (post when available) April 6 – May 29, 2026 

Deadline for Proposal Submission June 15, 2026 
Noon (ET) 

Evaluation Period June 15 – August 31, 2026 

Notification for Responding Contractor Demonstrations and/or 
Site Visits 

June 16, 2026 

Responding Contractor Demonstrations and/or Site Visits June 22 – August 14, 2026 

Evaluation Committee Recommendation and NC State Lottery 
Commission Review and Approval 

TBD (September 2026) 

Notification of Successful Responding Contractor TBD (shortly after Commission 
approval) 

Contract Negotiation September – October 2026 

  

Contract Executed December 2026  

Projected Contract Conversion Date December 2026 – June 2027 

1.8 Issuing Office 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The RFP is issued by the North Carolina Education Lottery (the “Lottery”). 

The Lottery is the single Issuing Office with regard to all procurement and contractual matters 
relating to the Program and Services described in this RFP. 

The Issuing Office is the only office authorized to clarify, modify, amend, alter, or withdraw 
specifications, requirements, terms, and conditions of the RFP, and any Contract entered into as a 
result of the RFP. 

 
1 The Lottery reserves the right to reschedule, cancel, add, or otherwise change this schedule of events by posting an 
updated schedule on the Lottery’s website (http://nclottery.com).  

http://nclottery.com/
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The present location of the Issuing Office is 2728 Capital Blvd., Ste 144, Raleigh, NC 276042.  

1.9 Purchasing Manager and Sole Point of Contact 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Purchasing Manager, acting on the Lottery’s behalf, is the sole point of contact with respect 
to all contractual matters relating to the procurement of the products and/or services described in 
this RFP. 

All communications concerning this RFP, including but not limited to submission of questions, 
requesting copies of amendments or answers, and submission of Proposals, must be addressed to 
the Purchasing Manager at the address identified in Section 1.8 (Issuing Office): 

Anthony Downey 
Purchasing Manager  
(919) 301-3433 
BidSubmission@lotterync.net 

In case the Purchasing Manager cannot be reached, the following secondary Point of Contact may 
be used: 

 

Billy Traurig 
Chief Legal Officer 
919-301-3468 
billy.traurig@lotterync.net 

1.10 Official RFP Websites 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery’s official procurement websites with respect to this RFP are 
www.nclottery.com/business. 

These websites are the only valid sources of information concerning this procurement process. It 
is the responsibility of the Responding Contractors to ensure that they have received and taken 
into consideration all information provided on these websites. 

 
2 During the course of this RFP, the Lottery intends for its Raleigh Headquarters office to be relocated from its current 
location at 2728 Capital Boulevard, Suite 144, Raleigh, NC 27604, to its new location at 8510 Colonnade Center Drive, 
Raleigh, NC 27615.  For the purposes of this RFP, the Issuing Office may refer to the either of these office space 
locations, whichever is presently physically occupied by the Lottery. 
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1.11 Responding Contractor Contact with the Lottery 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Upon RFP Publication, the restrictions on Responding Contractor communications described in 
this section are instituted to protect the integrity of the procurement process. 

Other than the Purchasing Manager, as specified in Section 1.9 (Purchasing Manager and Sole 
Point of Contact), Responding Contractors and their agents must not make unsolicited contact 
with any Lottery personnel or Proposal Evaluation Committee member, to the Lottery or public 
official of the State of North Carolina regarding the RFP or the Proposals. 

Responding Contractors should not represent themselves to Lottery staff or Lottery retailers as 
having the endorsement of the Lottery, nor as the Lottery’s next supplier of scratch-off ticket 
printing and related services. 

Responding Contractors who are currently doing business with the Lottery may continue to do so; 
however, any communication regarding the RFP, not otherwise permitted in the RFP, is 
prohibited. 

The Lottery will disqualify Responding Contractors for intentionally causing a material violation 
or circumvention of the requirements of this section. 

1.12 RFP Clarification Questions 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

It is the responsibility of each Responding Contractor to examine the entire RFP and seek 
clarification in writing per Section 1.12.1. 

This RFP clarification procedure provides the only means by which a Responding Contractor may 
request clarification of the RFP or additional information on the business, contractual, procedural, 
and technical requirements of the procurement. 

The Lottery will provide the Questions and Answers period between March 30 – May 29, 2026 
for clarification questions to allow Responding Contractors to be clear on the RFP terms, 
conditions, and requirements, and the associated Proposal Submission and Proposal Evaluation 
processes. The NCEL will publish Answers to Questions submitted periodically throughout 
the Questions and Answers period. The Responding Contractor should consult Section 1.7 
(Schedule) to determine the period of time for submitting written questions. 

1.12.1 Submission of RFP Clarification Questions 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 
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Responding Contractors may submit written questions regarding the RFP to the Issuing Office 
according to the schedule specified in Section 1.7 (Schedule). 

Responding Contractors must submit written questions relevant to the RFP to the Purchasing 
Manager via email in both PDF and Microsoft Word formats.  

An RFP inquiry from a Responding Contractor: 

• Must be written in generic (i.e., non-proprietary) terms inasmuch as all responses to 
inquiries will be available to Responding Contractors 

• Must not contain price data 

• Must cite a specific RFP section number and title (if any) 

The Lottery will reject and refuse to provide an Answer to a Responding Contractor’s Question if 
the Question’s inclusion of pricing information has any adverse effect on competition or otherwise 
prejudices the procurement process. 

1.12.2 Response to RFP Clarification Questions 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The Lottery will respond as soon as possible to written questions throughout the Questions and 
Answers Period, but not later than the date specified in Section 1.7 (Schedule). The Lottery’s 
responses to Questions properly received prior to the Question Deadline will be posted on the 
Lottery’s Website www.nclottery.com/business.Specific Responding Contractors will not be 
identified in the Lottery’s written responses. 

The Lottery may combine questions that are duplicative into one comprehensive question and 
provide a written response to that combined question. 

The Lottery will: 

• Provide all of the Questions and Answers electronically in the following read-only 
format(s): PDF 

• Post the Questions and Answers to the specified websites as referenced in Section 10 
(Official RFP Websites) 

Upon publication on the Lottery’s website, all Questions and Answers shall be incorporated into 
to the RFP; see Section 1.13 (Amendments to the RFP). Any other modification of the 
requirements of the RFP, except by the issuance of amendments, will not be recognized. 

1.13 Amendments to the RFP 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION ACCEPTANCE 
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An amendment to the RFP may be issued, for example, in order to: 

• Make changes to the requirements of the RFP 

• Correct defects or ambiguities in the RFP 

• Change the date, place, or time of critical milestones published in the RFP 

Amendments to the RFP will be clearly identified as such. Only modifications made as written 
and posted amendments to the RFP by the Issuing Office and/or in accordance with Section 1.12 
(RFP Clarification Questions) are considered valid and applicable amendments of this RFP. 

All amendments to this RFP will be uniquely identified and posted to the websites specified in 
Section 1.10 (Official RFP Websites), which are the only official sources of all amendments to 
this RFP. 

The Responding Contractor is solely responsible for obtaining all relevant information posted on 
the websites and, by responding to this RFP, will be considered to have obtained all such posted 
amendments. 

1.14 Responsive Proposal Submission Criteria 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

This section of the RFP contains the instructions for responding to the RFP and the requirements 
for information that must be included in the Responding Contractor’s Proposal. A Proposal 
submitted in response to this RFP is expected to provide the Lottery with the necessary 
information and evidence that will make it possible for the Responding Contractor’s Proposal to 
be recommended by the Evaluation Committee. A Proposal must be fully responsive to the 
requirements stated in the RFP. 

Responding Contractors must submit their Proposal as two (2) volumes in separate 
packages/folders. The two (2) volumes must be identified as follows: 

1. The Technical Proposal volume, which must include: 

Format: Digital (searchable PDF) 

• Letter of Transmittal – see Section 1.15 (Letters of Transmittal) 

• The Technical Proposal (the entire response including items that are also provided 
in a hard copy format except pricing information) 

• RFP Compliance Table – see Appendix F 

 Format: Hard Copy  

• Large format drawings or schematics 

• 24-month product plans or other Marketing related items that may enhance the 
Evaluation Committee’s ability to assess the quality of production or graphics 
capabilities 
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• Ticket samples 

• Bid Bond – see Section 1.16 (Bid Bond) 

• Litigation Bond – see Section 1.17 (Litigation Bond) 

2. The Price Proposal volume, which must include: 

Format: Digital (searchable PDF) 

 Letter of Transmittal – see Section 1.15 (Letters of Transmittal) 

 Contractor Certification Form – see Appendix E 

 The Price Proposal` 

Each of the separate volumes listed above must: 

• Use a font type no smaller than 11 point 

• Items submitted in a hard copy format, other than the Bid Bond and Litigation Bond, must 
be submitted in ring binders with the exceptions of sample materials which may be 
submitted in a separate envelope or any other means that the Responding Contractor deems 
the best way to package those items. The Bid Bond and Litigation Bond must be submitted 
in separate envelopes and clearly labeled with “Bid Bond” or “Litigation Bond,” as 
applicable. 

Each volume – that is, either the Technical Proposal or Price Proposal, either of which may consist, 
if necessary, of more than one file with a maximum file size of 190 MB each – must be submitted 
or emailed/uploaded separately with the following subject name: 

• The Responding Contractor’s name 

• The reference number (LC#000068) of this RFP 

• The contents of the file (e.g., “Technical Proposal: 3 Files) 

• If needed, the sequence number of the file; i.e., “file X of Y” where Y signifies the total 
number of files in the Responding Contractor’s Proposal 

Examples: 

[Contractor Name]_LC#000068_[Technical Proposal]_1_of_4.pdf 

[Contractor Name]_LC#000068_[Pricing Proposal]_1_of_1.pdf 

 

Hard copy packages must be specifically addressed to the Issuing Office at the location provided 
in Section 1.8 (Issuing Office). 

Hard copy packages must be sent to and received by the Issuing Office by the time and date 
specified in Section 1.7  (Schedule). 

Responding Contractors must submit one (1) original of each document. 



 

21 

Each document must be signed by an officer or agent of the Responding Contractor with authority 
to contractually bind the Responding Contractor. 

For documents that are required to be submitted as hard copies, the Responding Contractors must 
submit eight (8)  copies of each document. 

Responding Contractors must submit one (1) digital copy of their Technical Proposal (unredacted 
and redacted) and their Price Proposal via the LiquidFiles link provided below in the following 
read-only and OCR readable and searchable format(s): PDF. 

https://pdcliquid.lotterync.net/filedrop/Anthony.Downey@lotterync.net 

Responding Contractors must submit one (1) redacted digital copy of their Technical 
Proposal with redacted information that Responding Contractors deemed as confidential 
or contained trade secrets or such other proprietary rights as dictated by law.  

1.14.1 Proposal Delivery Location and Process 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All components of the Proposals must be delivered to the Point of Contact at the address and 
LiquidFiles address indicated in Section 1.9  (Purchasing Manager and Sole Point of Contact) no 
later than the date and time specified in Section 1.7 (Schedule). The Purchasing Manager will 
issue a receipt for each Proposal received before the deadline for Proposal Submission specified 
in Section 1.7 (Schedule). The receipt will indicate the date and time of the receipt of the Proposal. 

Only a receipt issued by the Issuing Office will be accepted as proof of the date and time of filing 
of the Proposal. A courier receipt signed by the Purchasing Manager will constitute a valid receipt. 
No other receipt or other evidence will be accepted. For personally delivered Proposals, the person 
delivering the Proposal will be given the receipt. 

1.14.2 Late Proposals 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Proposals pursuant to this RFP must be submitted and received by the Purchasing Manager as of 
the published date and time specified in Section 1.5 (Schedule). The Lottery will note the official 
date and time of receipt of all Proposals. The Lottery will reject Proposals that are not received by 
the specified date and time, and no receipt shall be issued for any such Proposals. The Lottery will 
return late Proposals that have been rejected to the Responding Contractor unopened. 

1.14.3 Pricing Information 

Significance Response Type 

https://pdcliquid.lotterync.net/filedrop/Anthony.Downey@lotterync.net
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MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Responding Contractor must include its pricing information exclusively in the Price Proposal. 
The Responding Contractor must not include pricing information in any portion of the Technical 
Proposal, including responses to clarification questions. The Lottery will reject the Responding 
Contractor’s Proposal in the event that pricing information is included anywhere other than in the 
Responding Contractor’s Price Proposal. 

The Responding Contractor should avoid including No Charge (N/C) or statements to the same 
effect anywhere other than in the Price Proposal. The Lottery will reject the Responding 
Contractor’s Proposal in the event that such statements are included in the Responding 
Contractor’s Proposal. 

1.14.4 Compliance Table 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

A Compliance Table is provided in Appendix F with all section numbers and their respective 
significance completed. 

The Compliance Table aligns with the following format and will cover all of the sections and 
subsections in the RFP: 

 Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED NOT COMPLIANT Comments 

[number] [Mandatory…] [X]   [text] 

The Responding Contractor must complete the Compliance Table provided in Appendix F by 
filling in the Compliance sections for each entry in the table as defined in Section 1.2 (Marking of 
Proposal Sections). 

If the Responding Contractor has complied fully with the requirements specified in the section or 
subsection of the RFP, the Compliance area of the table must indicate FULL. 

If the Responding Contractor has largely complied with the requirements specified in the section 
or subsection of the RFP, but with minor modifications, the Compliance area of the table must 
indicate MODIFIED. 

If the Responding Contractor has not complied with the requirements defined in the section or 
subsection of the RFP, the Compliance area of the table must indicate NOT COMPLIANT and 
the Responding Contractor should provide the reason for non-compliance in the associated 
Comment box. 

Responding Contractors must submit the completed Compliance Table as part of the Technical 
Proposal. 
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1.15 Letters of Transmittal 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

A Responding Contractor submitting a Proposal in response to the RFP must submit a Letter of 
Transmittal as required in Section 1.14 (Responsive Proposal Submission Criteria). Each separate 
Letter of Transmittal must be signed by an officer or agent of the Responding Contractor with 
authority to contractually bind the Responding Contractor to the terms and offerings in the 
Proposal. Pricing information must not appear in any portion of any Letter of Transmittal. Each 
Letter of Transmittal must include a clear Responding Contractor’s statement of compliance with 
the requirements of the RFP for the duration of the Acceptance Period, identified in Section 1.27 
(Acceptance Period). 

1.16 Bid Bond 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Lottery requires a Bid Bond or an irrevocable letter of credit. 

An original Bid Bond must be submitted with the Letter of Transmittal, in compliance with Section 
1.14 (Responsive Proposal Submission Criteria). Photocopies will not be accepted. 

The Bid Bond must be issued in an amount equal to not less than five percent (5%) of the 
Responding Contractor’s Price Proposal and be in form and substance, and issued by an issuer 
acceptable to the Lottery. The Bid Bond must guarantee the availability of the products and/or 
services offered for the duration of the Acceptance Period, identified in Section 1.27 (Acceptance 
Period). All required bonds must be issued by companies or financial institutions which are 
financially rated “A” or better (or equivalent ratings) by a nationally recognized rating agency and 
are duly licensed, admitted and authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina. 

The Lottery will return the Bid Bond to Unsuccessful Responding Contractors immediately upon 
the execution of the Contract. The Lottery will retain the Bid Bond of the Successful Responding 
Contractor until the Contract is executed and the Lottery is furnished with a Performance Bond 
and Payment Bond which is acceptable to the Lottery. The Bid Bond will be forfeited to the 
Lottery if the Successful Responding Contractor fails to submit the Performance and Payment 
Bonds in a timely manner, or fails to execute the Contract during the time period required by the 
Lottery. 

1.17 Litigation Bond 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Lottery requires an original Litigation Bond. Photocopies will not be accepted. 
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The Responding Contractor must provide a Litigation Bond in an amount equal to not less than 
five percent (5%) of the Responding Contractor’s Price Proposal. The Litigation Bond shall 
remain in effect for one (1) year from the deadline for Proposal Submission. All required bonds 
must be issued by companies or financial institutions which are financially rated “A” or better (or 
equivalent ratings) by a nationally recognized rating agency and are duly licensed, admitted and 
authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina.  

1.18 Public Records and Request for Confidentiality 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All Proposals, data, materials and documentation originated, prepared and submitted to the Lottery 
pursuant to this RFP shall belong exclusively to the Lottery and may become available to the 
public in accordance with the North Carolina Public Records Act as provided in N.C.G.S. § 132-
1 et. seq. (the “Public Records Laws”). The Lottery will make reasonable attempts to maintain, in 
accordance with the Public Records Laws and the North Carolina State Lottery Act and all 
applicable laws of the State of North Carolina and the United States of America (all of the forgoing 
being collectively defined as, the “Applicable Laws”), the confidentiality of any trade secrets or 
confidential information that meets the requirements of N.C.G.S. § 132-1.2 of the Public Records 
Laws (collectively, “Confidential Information”) if such Contractors properly and conspicuously 
identify the particular data or other materials which are Confidential Information in accordance 
with the Public Records Laws. If a Proposal includes any information that constitutes a trade secret 
of the Responding Contractor, or that constitutes security-related information that cannot be 
disclosed without compromising the security interests of the Responding Contractor (or of the 
Lottery if the Responding Contractor receives the contract award), such information must be 
clearly marked as “CONFIDENTIAL”. 

An entire page or paragraph in which such information appears should not be marked 
“CONFIDENTIAL” unless the entire page or paragraph consists of such confidential information. 
Only the confidential portion(s) should be so identified and marked. 

Responding Contractors must submit one (1) redacted digital copy of their Technical Proposal 
with redacted information that Responding Contractors deemed as confidential or contained 
trade secrets or such other proprietary rights as dictated by law. 

The Lottery will hold in confidence all material contained in sections that are marked 
“CONFIDENTIAL” in accordance with North Carolina law. Pursuant to North Carolina law, Cost 
Proposals are not considered confidential.  

The Responding Contractor must defend the confidentiality of its trade secrets through the judicial 
process. 

If an action is brought or threatened against the Lottery pursuant to N.C.G.S. §132-9 to compel 
the Lottery to disclose information marked as “CONFIDENTIAL” or a “Trade Secret,” the Lottery 
will promptly notify Responding Contractor in writing of such to allow Responding Contractor to 
determine if it will intervene and defend such action, the Lottery, and its Commissioners, officers, 
and employees. If Responding Contractor opts to not intervene and defend such action and the 
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Lottery, its commissioners, officers, and employees, the Lottery may, in its sole discretion, decide 
whether to defend such action or release the requested records. The Lottery shall have no liability 
to Responding Contractor with respect to any such disclosures. 

1.19 Property of the Lottery 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All matters set forth in a Responding Contractor’s Proposal including, without limitation, 
technical and financial information, may be subject to disclosure after Contract award. All 
submitted Proposals will become the property of the Lottery upon receipt and may be returned 
only at the option of the Lottery. The Lottery will strive to keep all Proposal information 
confidential in accordance with Section 1.18 (Public Records and Request for Confidentiality), 
unless compelled by law to release some or all information. The Lottery reserves the right to use 
any and all information contained in a Proposal to the extent permitted by law. 

1.20 Incurred Costs Associated with the Proposal 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Neither the Lottery nor the State of North Carolina will be liable for any of the Responding 
Contractor’s costs associated with any activity related to this RFP. 

1.21 Proposal Content and Format 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Responding Contractors should provide the Lottery with information, evidence, and 
demonstrations in a manner that will enable the Lottery to award a Contract that best serves the 
stated interests of the Lottery and the State of North Carolina. 

Responding Contractors should prepare their Proposals providing a straightforward and detailed 
description of their ability to satisfy the requirements of this RFP. Emphasis in each Proposal 
should be on completeness and clarity of content. 

At a minimum, Proposals must be fully responsive to the requirements stated in this RFP. 

Proposals must be submitted in the format described in Section 1.14 (Responsive Proposal 
Submission Criteria), Section 1.22 (Response to Technical and Non-Price Requirements), and 
Section 1.23 (Price Proposal). 

All proposed hardware, software, products and services must be included in the final delivered 
Program unless otherwise specified (with the exception of options not selected by the Lottery). 
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The Lottery reserves the right to award a lower evaluation score or reject a Proposal for failure by 
a Responding Contractor to provide the appropriate information or materials in response to each 
stated requirement or request for information. 

1.22 Response to Technical and Non-Price Requirements 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Technical Proposal must contain and respond to all of the information required in Appendix 
A (Technical Specifications). 

All pages of the Technical Proposal must be numbered. 

The Technical Proposal must be complete. The Lottery will reject a Technical Proposal that does 
not provide all of the mandatory information requested. 

The Technical Proposal should provide all of the information concerning the particular subject 
area that the Responding Contractor believes would be helpful to the Lottery in determining its 
ability to meet the specifications or perform the requirements. 

In the Responding Contractor’s description of its Program or related services, the Responding 
Contractor must state whether a Major Part will be provided by a subcontractor or consultant. If 
so, the Responding Contractor must state the name of the subcontractor or consultant and state the 
function or service that will be performed by that subcontractor or consultant. Per N.C.G.S. § 18C-
152(c)(7), if at least twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost of a Responsive Contractor's contract 
is subcontracted, the Responsive Contractor shall disclose all of the information required by this 
section for the subcontractor as if the subcontractor were itself a Responsive Contractor. 

1.22.1 Technical Specifications 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

The Technical Specifications set forth in Appendix A (Technical Specifications) must be regarded 
by the Responding Contractor as mandatory, unless otherwise specified. 

The Responding Contractor may propose additional services, products, product components, or 
features not required in Appendix A (Technical Specifications); i.e., Offered Options. If an 
additional service, product, product component, or feature is proposed, it should be clearly marked 
as an OFFERED OPTION. 

1.23 Price Proposal 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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The Price Proposal must contain all of the information required in Section 5 (Pricing). 

1.24 Multiple Proposals from a Single Responding Contractor 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Each Responding Contractor must submit one (1) Proposal only. Within the single Proposal, the 
Responding Contractor may identify Offered Options, including unsolicited products, services, 
features, or substitutions that the Responding Contractor believes may be appealing and useful to 
the Lottery. 

1.25 Proposal Clarification Process 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery may request clarification from Responding Contractors for the purpose of resolving 
ambiguities or questioning information presented in the Proposals. The Lottery may request 
clarification on one or more statements made by a Responding Contractor in its Proposal at any 
point during the Proposal Evaluation process. 

When the Lottery requests clarification from a Responding Contractor, the Issuing Office will 
prepare a written request, which will: 

• Consist of a list of questions 

• Be sent in writing via email to the contact person representing the Responding Contractor 

• Include a deadline for the Responding Contractor to submit a response 

• Include appropriate references to the RFP or the Responding Contractor’s Proposal 

The Responding Contractor must send a response within the time indicated in the written request. 
If this proves to be unfeasible, the Lottery and the Responding Contractor may agree to a 
modification of the deadline. 

The Responding Contractor’s response: 

• Must address only the information requested 

• Must be submitted to the Issuing Office in writing via email 

• May also be submitted to the Issuing Office by mail, overnight courier, hand-delivered, or 
as otherwise directed by the Lottery 

• Must not include any pricing information, unless the request for clarification relates 
specifically to the Responding Contractor’s Price Proposal 
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The Responding Contractor must keep confidential all information that is exchanged as part of the 
Proposal clarification process. 

The Proposal clarification process does not permit withdrawal, revision, or additions to the 
technical elements of the Proposal after Proposal Submission, nor any change to the financial 
terms quoted; it should be understood that a Proposal clarification request is not a negotiation. 

1.26 Modification/Withdrawal of a Proposal 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Responding Contractor may modify or withdraw a Proposal by written notice received prior 
to the deadline for Proposal Submission specified in Section 1.7 (Schedule). 

The Responding Contractor may modify or withdraw a Proposal in person before 4 PM (ET) on 
June 12, 2026 (date for Proposal Submission). 

The Lottery will not consider verbal telephone requests to modify or withdraw a Proposal. 

After the deadline for Proposal Submission, the Responding Contractor must not modify a 
Proposal, except to the extent of a Responding Contractor’s response to a request for clarification 
pursuant to Section 1.25 (Proposal Clarification Process). 

1.27 Acceptance Period 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Proposals must clearly state that they remain valid for one hundred eighty (180) calendar days 
from the date of Proposal Submission deadline (the “Acceptance Period”). The Lottery will reject 
a Responding Contractor’s Proposal that is not valid for the duration of the Acceptance Period. 
Responding Contractors will be strictly held to the terms in their Proposals. The contents of the 
RFP and the Proposal will become contractual obligations in the event of contract award. The 
Lottery will cancel a contract award for failure of the Successful Responding Contractor to accept 
these obligations. 

1.28 Disclosure Prohibition 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

Information provided in a Proposal must be held in confidence by the Responding Contractor and 
not be revealed or discussed with parties other than the Responding Contractor except as required 
by law. The Lottery will disqualify the Proposal if the disclosure has had a material impact on 
competition or otherwise prejudices the procurement process. 
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The Lottery will ensure that the Proposals remain confidential until the procurement process under 
this RFP is formally concluded by the Lottery. 

1.29 Material/Non-Material Deviations 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Each Responding Contractor must submit a Proposal that meets all mandatory requirements of 
this RFP. 

Material requirements of the RFP are those designated as MANDATORY in the box marked 
“Significance” of the RFP Standard Compliance Box. The Lottery will reject as non-responsive 
any Proposal that does not meet all material requirements of this RFP, that fails to provide all 
required information, documents, or materials, or that includes language that is conditional or 
contrary to terms, conditions, and requirements. 

The Lottery reserves the sole right to determine whether a Proposal meets the material 
requirements of the RFP. Further, the Lottery reserves the right to waive mandatory requirements 
and inform all Responding Contractors of such in writing, where it is deemed to be in the best 
interests of the Lottery. 

The Lottery reserves the right to waive or permit cure of non-material deviations, both in the 
Proposal form and in the Proposal contents, if in the judgment of the Lottery the best interests of 
the jurisdiction will be served and such waiver or cure will not be prejudicial to competition. The 
Lottery’s waiver or permitting cure of a non-material deviation will not excuse the proposing 
Responding Contractor from full compliance with the Contract requirements if the proposing 
Responding Contractor is awarded the Contract. 

1.30 Disqualification for Business Incapability 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

The Responding Contractor must have financial and business stability and the wherewithal to 
perform and support the Lottery. 

If, at any time prior to the signing of a Contract, the Lottery reasonably determines that the 
Responding Contractor does not possess adequate financial ability or requisite stability to carry 
out the obligations of the Contract, the Lottery reserves the right to disqualify that Responding 
Contractor from further consideration. 

If, at any time after Contract execution, the Lottery reasonably determines that the Successful 
Responding Contractor does not possess adequate financial ability or business stability to continue 
to carry out the obligations of the Contract, the Lottery reserves the right to terminate the Contract. 
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1.31 Effect of a Proposal 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

A Proposal does not confer upon the Responding Contractor any rights to the award of a Contract.  

1.32 Rejection/Selection of Proposals 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

The acceptance of a Proposal will not diminish the Lottery’s right to negotiate specific Contract 
terms, including price, with the apparent Successful Responding Contractor. 

Issuance of the RFP in no way constitutes a commitment by the Lottery to award any Contract. 

The Lottery reserves the right to: 

• Reject any or all Proposals or any portion of all Proposals received in response to the RFP 
if the Lottery determines that it is in the best interests of the Lottery to do so 

• Reject any Proposal which is conditional or incomplete 

• Continue the Proposal Evaluation process and select the Proposal which offers the best 
value to the Lottery 

• Cancel this RFP and advertise for new Proposals 

• Arrange to receive or itself perform and obtain the products and/or services requested in 
the RFP 

• Abandon the solicitation of such requested products and/or services 

• Award in whole or in part a Contract deemed to be in the best interests of the Lottery 

The Lottery will notify in writing those Responding Contractors who submit a Proposal in 
response to the RFP, but who are not awarded the Contract (the “Unsuccessful Responding 
Contractors”). 

1.33 Independent Price Determination 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT FULL 

By submission of a Proposal, the Responding Contractor must certify – and in the case of a joint 
Proposal, each party thereto must certify as to its own organization – that in connection with the 
Proposal: 
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1. The prices in the Proposal have been arrived at independently, without consultation, 
communication, or contract for the purpose of restricting competition as to any matter 
relating to such prices with any other Responding Contractor or with any competitor. 

2. Unless otherwise required by law, prior to Contract award the prices which have been 
quoted in the Proposal have not been knowingly disclosed by the Responding Contractor 
and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Responding Contractor directly or indirectly to 
any other Responding Contractor, any competitor, or to any person not representing the 
Responding Contractor. 

3. No attempt has been made or will be made by the Responding Contractor to induce any 
other person or entity to submit or not submit a Proposal for the purpose of restricting 
competition. 

The Lottery will disqualify the Proposal if failure to notify has had a material impact on 
competition or otherwise prejudices the procurement process. 

1.34 Change of Ownership/Financial Condition 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT FULL 

If the Responding Contractor (including the parent or holding company of the Responding 
Contractor) experiences a material change in its ownership or financial condition after its Proposal 
has been submitted and prior to the execution of the Contract with the Successful Responding 
Contractor, the Responding Contractor must notify the Issuing Office in writing at the time the 
change occurs or is identified. 

The Lottery will disqualify the Proposal if any such change (or failure to notify of such change) 
has had a material impact on competition or otherwise prejudices the procurement process. 

1.35 News Releases and Advertising 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

News releases pertaining to this RFP or the services, study, data, or project to which it relates must 
not be made without prior written approval by the Lottery, and then only in accordance with 
explicit written instructions from the Lottery. 

By submitting a Proposal, the Responding Contractor agrees not to use the Lottery’s name, logos, 
images, nor any data or information related to this procurement process, or any Contract resulting 
thereof, as a part of any press releases or commercial advertising without prior written approval 
by the Lottery. 

The results of the RFP process must not be released without prior approval of the Lottery, and 
then only to designated persons and/or media organizations. The Lottery will not unreasonably 
withhold approval for such releases. 
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1.36 Demonstrability of Proposed Program 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery requires that a program configuration of the type proposed by the Responding 
Contractor (i.e., all equipment, software, and manufacturing capabilities) at a minimum be capable 
of being demonstrated by the Responding Contractor upon request in order to indicate the 
Responding Contractor’s ability to meet the Lottery’s requirements. While functions and features 
demonstrated or benchmarked at the request of the Evaluation Committee need not be identical to 
those of this RFP, substantially common functionality and operations are expected. 

A Responding Contractor submitting a Proposal must be able to provide a site(s) to demonstrate 
its proposed Program and its ability to meet the requirements of the RFP. 

The Lottery reserves the right to reject a Responding Contractor’s Proposal for failure to propose 
demonstrable Program and/or products, or for inability to demonstrate the proposed Program 
and/or products. 

If requested, Demonstrations and Interviews may consist of any or all of the following: 

• A presentation at Lottery Headquarters or the Responding Contractor’s facilities 

• The observation of operations at another lottery 

• A presentation at some other appropriate venue 

• An interview with a current customer identified by the Responding Contractor 

For such Demonstrations, the Lottery reserves the right to specify or limit the geographic locations 
of Responding Contractor Demonstrations. 

It is not required that every software and hardware item in the proposed configuration already be 
operational in some Lottery setting; however, the Lottery does not intend to acquire configuration 
items which are at the specifications or concept stage only. In this regard, the Lottery requires that 
a program configuration of the type proposed must be capable of being demonstrated by the 
Responding Contractor upon request. The Lottery will not accept discontinued, out-of-date, or 
unsupported program and/or products. 

1.37 Minority Businesses Participation 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 
 
The Act has specific references to minority participation in the formation and operation of the 
Lottery and requires compliance with N.C. Gen. Stat. Article 8 Chapter 143 as applicable. The 
Lottery strongly encourages participation by, and involvement of, minority-owned businesses. In 
order to achieve or exceed the goals established by the Act and Applicable Laws, and to provide 
equal business opportunities in the procurement process, the Lottery encourages Contractors to 
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contract with minority-owned businesses whenever and wherever possible. Given the Lottery 
policy regarding participation of minority businesses and the express provisions of the Act, a 
Contractor shall carefully consider the inclusion of, and shall commit not to discriminate against, 
minority businesses in the development of its Proposal and provisions of its Services. 
 
Each Contractor should describe in its Proposal what actions it currently takes in the areas of: (a) 
utilizing minority-owned businesses; (b) encouraging full participation of qualified, capable, 
competent and competitive minority-owned businesses; (c) assisting minority businesses or 
minority persons; and (d) any plans to continue to provide interested minority businesses with 
adequate information about any subcontracting opportunities. Proposals should describe the 
following:  
• What minority businesses the Contractor uses or intends to use.  
• Plan to continue to provide interested minority businesses with adequate information about 

any subcontracting opportunities available in connection the Lottery. 
• Plan to continue to provide equal opportunity to minorities when replacing or adding 

subcontractors and suppliers. 
• Efforts that have been undertaken to recruit qualified minority employees named in its 

Proposal and efforts that will be undertaken to recruit minority employees for positions that 
are not yet filled, including outreach to educational institutions. 

• The total number of full-time positions for this project that are or will be held by minorities, 
and the number and percentage of the above that are or will be residents of the State of North 
Carolina. 

• The percentage and number of supervisory positions that will be filled by minority employees. 
 
To facilitate that process, each Contractor should complete and include in its Proposal either 
Affidavits A and B, or Affidavit C from Appendix E (Equal Business Opportunity Forms). Any 
additional and supplemental information in this area is also highly encouraged.  
 
The Successful Contract shall provide a monthly report in a format provided or approved by the 
Lottery which pertains to expenditures to minority-owned vendors as a part of any subcontracts 
Successful Contract utilizes to fulfill its obligations under the Contract. 
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2 Lottery Background 

2.1 History 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The North Carolina State Lottery Commission is an independent, self-supporting, and revenue-
generating agency of the State of North Carolina. It is governed by Chapter 18C of the North 
Carolina General Statutes. For 20 years the Commission has operated the North Carolina Education 
Lottery, a cutting edge $6 billion entertainment organization that has raised more than $11 billion 
for education since its launch. Currently, the Lottery offers scratch-off, draw and digital instant 
games. In Fiscal Year 2025 the Lottery launched 48 scratch-off games across eight different price 
points. To learn more, please visit www.nclottery.com.  

The Commission’s Regulated Gaming Division regulates sports wagering and pari-mutuel 
wagering and protects players through rulemaking, enforcement, and responsible gaming efforts. 
Revenue generated by sports wagering licensees is taxed, and proceeds are distributed to help 
gambling addiction education and treatment; support youth sports; fund college athletic 
departments; and attract major sporting events to the state. Since launching sports wagering in 
March 2024, the state has received more than $166 million in tax proceeds from sports wagering 
revenue. To learn more, please visit https://ncgaming.gov.  

Please note that the solution the Commission seeks with this procurement will support the agency’s 
Lottery operation function.  

2.2 General Information 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The Lottery undergoes an annual financial audit from independent auditors hired by the North 
Carolina State Auditor and has received clean reviews in all of its financial audits. It also 
undergoes security and performance audits every two years and all of those audits have had no 
significant findings. 

2.2.1 The Lottery Organization Chart 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

See Appendix B 

http://www.nclottery.com/
https://ncgaming.gov/
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2.2.2 Lottery Ethics and Integrity 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

A Lottery operation is an extremely sensitive enterprise because of the nature of the lottery 
industry and its status as a highly public entity. Therefore, it is essential that its operation, and the 
operation of other enterprises which would be linked to it in the public mind, avoid not only actual 
impropriety but also the appearance of impropriety. This is guided by the Code of Ethics as 
adopted by the North Carolina State Lottery Commission and North Carolina Governor Executive 
Order 24. 

The current version of the Lottery’s Code of Ethics and Executive Order 24 can be found in 
Appendix D to this RFP. 

2.2.3 The Lottery 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 
Mark Michalko serves as the CEO of the Lottery and was appointed in April 2018 by the North 
Carolina State Lottery Commission. Senior management at the Lottery consists of nine  (9) 
Officers, who each lead a division with multiple departments and eighteen (18) Directors. The 
following are the divisions and the number of employees in each division: 
 
• Sales – 113 
• Security, Finance and Administration – 86 
• MIS/Gaming System – 46 
• Brand Management and Communications – 28 
• Product Development and Digital Gaming - 19 
• Regulated Gaming – 14 
• Legal – 5 
• Internal Audit - 4 
• Executive - 8. 

Lottery operations are governed by the Act. The Act defines the type of games that the Lottery 
can offer and prescribes the nature of .  The Act (at N.C. Gen. Stat. § 18C-162) provides guidelines 
for the allocation of Lottery revenues to be returned to the public as prizes,  transferred to the 
North Carolina State Lottery Fund, used by the Lottery for its payment of expenses, paid as 
compensation to Lottery Retailers, among other things. In the budget for fiscal year 2026, 37.6 
percent to school construction, 35.5 percent of the money raised by the Lottery will go to salaries 
of classroom non-instructional support personnel, , 17.1 percent to school transportation, , 7.2 
percent for to NC Pre-K Program, 2.6 percent for scholarships. 
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2.2.4 Lottery Commission 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The Lottery is governed by a nine-member Commission, each with five-year terms. Five (5) are 
appointed by the Governor, who also names the Chair, and four (4) are appointed by the 
Legislature based on recommendations of the leaders of the N.C. Senate and the N.C. House of 
Representatives. One member must have five years of law enforcement experience, one must have 
retail sales experience as an owner or manager, and one must be a certified public accountant. The 
Commission meets quarterly to review Lottery operations, hires the CEO, and approves the annual 
budget of the Lottery each June. 

In its 2014 session, the Legislature also repealed a Lottery Oversight Committee, made up 
primarily by citizens appointed by legislators, and created a new Joint Legislative Oversight 
Committee on the North Carolina State Lottery made up of legislators. Committee members have 
been appointed, but the committee is not expected to hold its first meeting until after the 
adjournment of the 2015 legislative session. 

2.2.5 Competition 

 
Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

The State of North Carolina has a compact with the Eastern Bank of Cherokee Indians that allows 
for the tribe to operate casinos, including live table games and sports betting on its reservations. 
The tribe currently operates two  casinos in North Carolina, one in Cherokee and the other in 
Murphy. The Catawba Indian Nation also has a compact with the State of North Carolina and 
operates a casino in Kings Mountain, 35 miles west of Charlotte. Both mobile and retail sports 
betting has been available in the state since March 2024. Currently there are 8 licensed operators 
offering mobile sports betting, which has accounted for over $13 billion in wagers in  the first two 
years of operation. Other types of gaming occur in the state, primarily private video sweepstakes 
operations. The Legislature has repeatedly attempted to ban video sweepstakes and the most recent 
ban has been upheld by state courts, but video sweepstakes businesses continue to operate 
throughout the State. Online competition consists of illegal offshore casinos, illegal offshore 
sports betting operations, and prediction markets regulated by the CFTC.   

2.2.6 Current Lottery Business 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 
In Fiscal Year 2025, sales of scratch-off tickets accounted for 43% of lottery revenues, or $2.84 
billion. Other revenues came from Digital Instants, 40%; and Draw and Fast Play games, 17%.  
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Most sales occur at one of approximately 7,100 retail locations across the State. The Lottery also 
offers web-based Online Play program that includes the sale of the following draw games 
Powerball, Mega Millions, Carolina Cash 5, Millionaire for Life, Pick 3 and Pick 4, as well as a 
portfolio of over 60 digital instant games. The Lottery also has a rewards program, Lucke-
Rewards, where players receive points for their draw, scratch-off and digital instant tickets/plays 
and can use those points to enter weekly and monthly drawings for cash and prizes. As of June 
30, 2025, there were over 1,700,000 Lucke-Rewards members.  
 
Here are some of the financial highlights of the Lottery in Fiscal Year 2025: 
• Return-to-education of $1.08 Billion, surpassing $1 Billion for the third consecutive year. 
• Surpassed $12.3 billion in earnings for education since inception 
• Recorded highest sales ever, $6.59 billion 
• Surpassed $50.7 billion in sales since inception 
• Awarded 73 times a prize of $1 million to lottery players 
• Paid $270 million in sales commission to retailers 
• Collected $14.1 million in state income taxes from prize winnings  
• Collected from prize winnings $1.9 million in debts owed to state and local governments 
• Provided $1 million to N.C. Problem Gambling Program 

The Lottery is currently in the middle of a significant equipment rollout aimed at growing sales at 
retail locations throughout the state. The lottery is currently deploying SciQ devices in up to 2,000 
retail locations, adding an additional 1,500 self service vending machines and installing 1,500 
digital menu boards at select retailers across the state. This investment in equipment is part of 
broader plan to optimize performance at retail and modernize the way we sell and market lottery 
products to adapt to an evolving retail environment. 

2.2.7 Lottery Annual Report, Lottery Sales and Game Plan 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 
See Appendix C for the Lottery’s scratch-off ticket activations for the past four (4) Fiscal Years, 
scratch-off Historical data, Lottery Annual Report and FY 2026 Game Plan. 

2.3 Lottery Retailers 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 
Currently, there are approximately 7,100 traditional retail locations. Retailers earn 7 cents for 
every dollar in Lottery products they sell. In addition, they earn Retailer Incentives for selling top 
prizes in most of the NCEL draw and scratch-off games. 
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Retailers in North Carolina do not pay any additional fees to the Lottery beyond an initial contract 
application fee of $75 and the weekly telecommunication fee. The Retailer Contract is established 
for a three (3) year term. 
 
In addition, scratch-off tickets in North Carolina are sold to retailers on consignment with the 
prospect of increasing sales and stronger retailer cooperation in the State.  
 
Per Lottery regulations, Retailers currently cannot accept credit cards for Lottery purchases. Cash, 
Debit cards and personal checks are acceptable at Retailer’s discretion.  
 

Retailer Sic Name 
Retailer 

Count Net Sales Amount 
Apparel and Accessory Stores 1 $139,563.00 
Bar 14 $1,118,276.00 
Club or Association 6 $292,992.00 
Convenience Store 855 $215,308,839.00 
Convenience Store with Gas Pump 3,529 $1,551,821,502.00 
Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast 
Food 1,547 $686,151,181.00 
Drug Store 16 $774,452.00 
Gas Service Station 19 $3,335,106.00 
General Merchandise 26 $2,870,766.00 
General Services 12 $854,485.00 
Grocery Store (5 or less check stands) 133 $20,388,949.00 
Home and Auto Supplies 1 $298,683.00 
Liquor Store 1 $47,220.00 
Other 18 $1,698,261.00 
Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License 12 $557,299.00 
Restaurant without Liquor License 5 $211,760.00 
Special Events and Locations 35 $2,740,473.00 
Supermarket (more than 5 check stands) 982 $294,503,707.00 
Superstore 158 $34,238,049.00 
Tobacco Store 152 $24,672,830.00 
TOTAL 7,522 $2,842,024,393.00 

 
 

2.4 Lottery Operations 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 
In 2012, the Lottery implemented a player’s rewards system (Lucke-Rewards) whereby players 
may enter any scratch-off tickets or draw games to acquire points for entry into monthly and 
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weekly drawings and promotions. In December of 2013, the Lottery implemented a web-based 
Subscription Services System offering three (3) jackpot draw games consisting of Carolina Cash 
5, Powerball, and Mega Millions. The current Online Play program allows players to purchase 
single ticket draw game tickets for the following draw games, Powerball, Mega Millions, Carolina 
Cash 5, Millionaire for Life, Pick 3 and Pick 4, as well as choose form a portfolio of over 60 
digital instant games online. 
 
BRIGHTSTAR LOTTERY currently is the primary contractor for the Gaming System, Scientific 
Games International, Inc. (SGI) is the primary contractor for the Scratch-off Ticket Printing 
Service and NeoPollard Interactive is the primary contractor to provide the Online Play and 
Loyalty Programs. 
 
Scratch-off Games: 
- Aid the Lottery in the planning and development of new scratch-off games 

o Development of prize structure, game art and parameters. 
o Performance analysis, strategy and game planning activities 

- Generation and delivery of game files for loading onto the host backend Gaming System 

Current warehousing and distribution functions: 
SGI through SciTrak Ultra is responsible for the receipt of all scratch-off games inventories, 
administration and distribution to retailers including inventory and distribution of up to four 
games per year from 3rd party vendors.  
 
SGI is responsible for receiving, warehousing and properly storing games in temperature control 
environment to ensure the integrity of the printed product. The games are distributed through 
multiple work stations consistent with what is required to ensure all generated orders are 
completed daily for delivery to retailers by the next business day.  
In addition to regular daily orders, SGI also provides monthly initial allocations packing for new 
game launches which are a separate function. The initial allocation orders are completed 
separately because these games have an effective selling date as determined by the NCEL and 
supported by multiple divisions throughout the process.  
 
All Scratch-off Game pack inventories are always in an Inventory Management status consistent 
with scratch-off game inventories. SGI is responsible for providing a Courier for the delivery of 
games to the retailers. Currently the games are typically delivered within 24 hours or by the next 
business day.  
 
SGI is responsible for providing offices and work stations for Lottery Staff at the warehouse.  
 
Games that are returned in sellable condition are placed in “available” status and are added back 
to the inventory and will be distributed in accordance to rules for new orders. Game packs 
delivered unwrapped and in sellable condition are delivered to SGI for rewrapping and are also 
placed in “available” status and are delivered to the distribution system for created orders. 
Damaged Games are marked in a status and held in a designated area for games destruction. SGI 
is responsible for all partial pack game destructions that are designated as End of Game and are 
secured by the Lottery including damages. The Lottery is responsible for scheduling a date for 
the destruction and the Lottery Security and Internal Audit Departments are responsible for 
confirming the completeness of the process. 
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Lucke-Rewards: 
Pollard Banknote via the NPi contract is the current provider of our loyalty system. Registered 
players can enter their scratch-off tickets and draw game tickets on the website or using the scanner 
in the app for points. These points can be used to enter weekly and monthly drawings, and 
promotions. Tickets scanned may also be entered into eligible Second Chance Drawings. 
 
NPi performs the following functions and services in relation to Lucke-Rewards Contract with the 
Lottery: 
- Provides the web-based/app-based Lucke-Rewards application 

o Contractor generated pages and functionality 
o Responsive design and configuration for mobile devices 
o Support for various web browsers 

- Provides ability and functionality for entry of Draw Game tickets and Scratch-off Tickets  
o Scratch-off Ticket redemption for points via scratch-off ticket serial number or scannable 

bar code 
o Draw game ticket redemption for points via Lucke-Rewards Entry Code (web code) or 

scannable bar code printed on all draw game tickets generated from the traditional retailer 
based Gaming System 

- Configuration and setup of promotions and second-chance drawings within Lucke-Rewards. 
- Functionality and ability to enter into promotions and drawings within Lucke-Rewards. 
- Points Management 

o Variable points based on ticket price 
o Display of points total 
o Adjustments to available points based on ticket entry 
o Adjustments to available points based on entry into contests, drawings, promotions 
o Personalized message center 

- Provides a history of Points and Ticket Entry 
- Provides a history and listing of Winners and Draw Results 
- Mobile Application(s) with enhancements and new functionality 

o Mobile application development 
o Push notifications 
o API based Retailer Locator 

- Provide an enhanced reporting and Business Intelligence tool 
o Export capabilities 
o Report scheduling 

2.5 Brand Management 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 
 



 

41 

The mission of the Lottery is to raise revenue to maximize contributions to education for the State 
of North Carolina through the sale of lottery tickets/products. This is accomplished by providing 
entertaining games through an extensive state-wide retail network and via an Online Play program. 
While each individual lottery game has its own unique business goals, the overarching objectives 
of the Lottery’s Brand Management program are as follows: 
• Generate revenues from sales of lottery games across all distribution channels to maximize 

contributions to aid state education. 
• Expand front-of-mind awareness of existing and new lottery products, as well as the Lottery’s 

mission for education. 
• Build and maintain equity of the Lottery brand and build comprehension and appeal of distinct 

benefits of the individual games. 
• Expand customer loyalty. 
• Retain frequent players and attract occasional players more often by facilitating their play and 

stimulating their interest in portfolio offerings. 

The following current and future strategies have been developed to achieve these objectives: 
• Rebalance portfolio growth across draw games, scratch-offs, and digital instants. 
• Expand the player base through new channels and unique game offerings. 
• Drive increased awareness and purchase frequency for both new and core games. 
• Build on momentum of scratch-off game sales by supporting monthly launch strategy with the 

optimal variety of new compelling games and price points. 
• Drive player engagement and loyalty through a new, more engaging digital presence, 

continued local level engagement, and continuously evolving player’s rewards program. 
• Diversify the game portfolio with unique and complementary value propositions  

2.6 Responsible Gaming 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

Since tickets went on sale across the State in 2006, the Lottery has been committed to encouraging 
responsible play. Some of our efforts aimed at accomplishing this goal include: providing training 
to our employees on a regular basis, training our retailers, and working together with our 
stakeholders to ensure that the Lottery’s Responsible Gaming program is making the best use of 
our funding and is touching as many people across the State as it possibly can. By partnering with 
the Lottery, the Contractor will aid in our mission to maximize sales and our return to the State 
while always promoting responsible play. We pride ourselves on operating under our founding 
principles of fairness, openness, and transparency for the public and players. We hope to build 
upon this partnership with our Contractor(s) by assisting us in our efforts to maintain our Level 4 
Responsible Gaming certification from the World Lottery Association. 
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3 Terms and Conditions 

3.1 Introduction 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

This chapter describes the terms and conditions that apply to the procurement process and which 
will become part of the Contract executed pursuant to this RFP. 

3.2 Scope of the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

For the Successful Responding Contractor to provide a successful conversion of the Lottery’s 
Scratch-off Ticket Program to the Successful Responding Contractor’s fully integrated and 
comprehensive Scratch-off Ticket Program and other related services as fully specified in this 
RFP and the Successful Responding Contractor’s Proposal and any amendments thereof.  

3.3 Elements of the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
 
The terms of this RFP, as may be amended by the Lottery from time to time, and the Proposal of 
the Successful Contractor will be incorporated into and form a part of the Contract, as will the 
Questions and Answers (“Contract elements”). In the event of any conflict or contradiction 
between or among these documents, the documents shall control in the following order of 
precedence: the Contract, this RFP and any amendments thereto as well as Answers to the 
Questions, and finally the Proposal of the Successful Responding Contractor, all of which must 
comply with the Act. The Lottery reserves the right to negotiate the form of Contract and offer 
such Contract to the Successful Contractor as the Lottery determines is in the best interests of the 
Lottery.  

The Contract elements listed above constitute the entire Contract between the Lottery and the 
Responding Contractor, and representations, verbal or written, not included in such Contract 
elements are not binding on either the Lottery or the Contractor. In particular, the Lottery makes 
no representation of any kind regarding expected sales volumes or revenues, other than as 
expressly set out in this RFP. 
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3.4 Governing Law 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
 
This Procurement and any Contract resulting from this RFP shall be governed by and construed 
in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina, including the Act. Any and all claims 
or disputes arising under or in connection with this RFP or the Contract shall be exclusively 
governed by the Contracting and Bidding Dispute Resolution Process (Appendix E), as they may 
be adopted or amended from time to time by the Commission. By participating in this Procurement 
Process in any way including, without limitation submitting questions or a Proposal, Responding 
Contractors irrevocably waive any objection to the foregoing. 

The Contractor must read and be familiar with the applicable law, rules, and regulations. 

Lack of knowledge of the law or applicable administrative procedures, regulations, or rules by 
any Contractor shall not constitute a cognizable defense against their effect. 

3.5 Term of the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The original term of the Contract is expected to commence upon execution of the Contract and 
extend until June 30, 2037 (“Initial Term”). The Lottery reserves the right to extend the Contract 
for two additional two-year terms under terms and conditions most beneficial to the Lottery and 
the State of North Carolina (“Renewal Terms”). The causes for early termination of the Contract 
are as provided in the Contract. 

3.5.1 Emergency Extension 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery reserves the right to reactivate or further extend the initial Contract, or any renewal 
thereof, at the rates and upon the terms and conditions then in effect on thirty (30) days’ notice for 
up to six (6) thirty (30)-day periods if a different contractor is chosen for a subsequent contract, 
and the changeover to the new Contractor’s Program does not occur by the time of the expiration 
of the original Contract or subsequent extension(s). 

Exercising these rights shall not be construed as obligating the Lottery to repeat the procurement 
process for any subsequent contract or as conferring any right or expectation for the Contractor to 
continue operating the Program after the expiration of any such emergency extension period. 
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3.6 Termination of the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery may terminate the Contract prior to the expiration date in accordance with the 
provisions of this Section (Section 3.6) of the RFP. 

3.6.1 Termination for Default 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Default is defined as the failure of the Contractor to fulfill the obligations of the Contract including 
the Proposal. 

The Lottery may terminate the Contract or any portion(s) of the Contract entered into as a result 
of this RFP, and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to the Contractor for the 
terminated portions of the Contract except as otherwise provided herein, if the Contractor fails to 
perform to the Lottery’s satisfaction any material requirement of the Contract, or is in material 
violation of any specific provision, or materially modifies the Program without the prior written 
consent of the Lottery, and fails to remedy the failure or violation within seventy-two (72) hours 
after written notice from the Lottery of such failure or violation. The Lottery may terminate the 
Contract or any portion(s) of the Contract if the Contractor fails to perform to the Lottery’s 
satisfaction any other requirement of the Contract, and fails to remedy the failure or violation 
within thirty (30) days after written notice from the Lottery of such failure or violation. 

In the event of a termination for default, the Lottery shall have the right to obtain replacement 
products and/or services, on an emergency or interim basis, for the products and/or services that 
the Contractor agreed to provide under the Contract. Except as otherwise provided below, the 
Lottery shall have the right to collect from the Contractor the difference between the compensation 
to be paid to the Contractor as set forth in the Contract and the actual costs to the Lottery, including 
any added administrative costs, of obtaining and utilizing replacement products and/or services 
on an emergency or interim basis. The Lottery may collect monies it is due as a result of a 
termination under this subsection by offsetting the amount from any payments due to the 
Contractor.  

3.6.2 Termination for Cause 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery may immediately terminate any Contract issued as a result of this RFP for any of the 
following reasons by providing written notice to the Contractor: 
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1. The Contractor furnished any statement, representation, warranty, or certification in 
connection with this RFP or the resultant Contract which is materially false, incorrect, or 
incomplete. 

2. The Contractor becomes financially unstable or is not able to obtain the financing 
necessary to perform the Contract. 

3. The Contractor or subcontractor, or an officer or owner of a five percent (5%) or greater 
share of either, is convicted of a criminal offence incident to the application for or 
performance of any contract or subcontract whether in North Carolina or in another 
jurisdiction, or is convicted of a criminal offence which at the sole discretion of the 
Lottery reflects on the Contractor’s integrity. 

4. The Contractor commits an ethics or integrity violation as defined in the Contract, the 
Lottery Policies and Procedures, and North Carolina state law. 

5. A court of competent jurisdiction finds that the Contractor has failed to adhere to any 
material laws, ordinances, rules, regulations, or orders of any public authority having 
jurisdiction. 

6. The Lottery determines that the public operation of the Program could place the integrity 
of the Lottery in jeopardy. 

7. Any of the directors or administrators of the Contractor have been convicted of a criminal 
offense that in the Lottery’s judgment may affect his/her professional capacity or 
professional ethics. 

8. The Contractor or any officer or director thereof has been guilty of professional 
negligence or misconduct such that, in the Lottery’s reasonable judgment, continuation of 
the Contract will be likely to have a negative impact on the Lottery’s image. 

9. The Contractor (i) is wound up, (ii) is dissolved, (iii) is liquidated, (iv) files for 
bankruptcy, (v) becomes insolvent, (vi) has a substantial portion of its assets seized by a 
creditor, (vii) becomes subject to judicial process, or (viii) the Contractor takes such 
action or fails to take action such as to endanger, in the Lottery’s reasonable judgment, the 
Contractor’s continued corporate existence or ability to carry out the Contract. 

The Lottery and the State of North Carolina must not be liable for any costs incurred if termination 
is for any of the causes stated above. 

In the event of a termination for cause, the Lottery shall have the right to obtain replacement 
products and/or services, on an emergency or interim basis, for the products and/or services that 
the Contractor agreed to provide under the Contract. Except as otherwise provided below, the 
Lottery shall have the right to collect from the Contractor the difference between the compensation 
to be paid to the Contractor as set forth in the Contract and the actual costs to the Lottery, including 
any added administrative costs, of obtaining and utilizing replacement products and/or services 
on an emergency or interim basis. The Lottery may collect monies it is due as a result of a 
termination under this subsection by offsetting the amount from any payments due to the 
Contractor. 
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3.6.3 Termination for Convenience 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery may, for any of the following reasons, terminate the Contract or any portion(s) thereof 
upon giving the Contractor not less than one hundred eighty (180) days’ written notice, without 
prejudice to any rights and cause of action the Lottery may have against the Contractor, specifying 
the extent of termination and the effective date: 

1. The Lottery no longer needs certain or all of the products and/or services specified in the 
Contract. 

2. The Lottery determines that an activity or operation supported by the Contract is no longer 
lawful for reasons including court decision, legislative action, administrative decision, or 
advice of counsel. 

3. The Lottery determines that a termination is in the Lottery’s interest. 

After receipt of a Notice of Termination under this subsection, the Contractor must stop work as 
specified in the Notice, terminate all subcontracts to the extent that they relate to the work 
terminated, and complete performance of the work not terminated. 

The Contractor may be entitled to compensation from the Lottery for: 

1. The Contractor’s costs incurred in performing the Contract or terminated portion thereof prior 
to the effective date of termination (less the proceeds received by the Contractor from sales of 
products supplied in performing the terminated portion of the Contract). 

2. The Contractor’s reasonable costs incurred following receipt of Notice of Termination in 
settling and paying claims arising from terminated subcontracts or portions thereof that are 
properly chargeable to the terminated portion of the Contract. 

The compensation payable to the Contractor must not include the costs of unfinished work, work-
in-progress, or raw materials acquired unnecessarily in advance, in excess of the Lottery’s delivery 
requirements, or initiated after the Contractor’s receipt of Notice of Termination. Failure to agree 
on the amount of compensation due as a result of a termination under this subsection will be a 
dispute under the Disputes clause of the Contract. 

3.7 End of Contract Conversion 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery will utilize, at a minimum, the last one hundred eighty (180) days of the Contract or 
any extensions hereof as a time for conversion. That is, if the Lottery awards a Contract to another 
entity, the Contractor shall cooperate fully and in good faith, and assist to the extent reasonable 
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and practical to accomplish such conversion in a timely and economical fashion at no additional 
cost to the Lottery for such assistance.  

3.8 Severability 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

If any provision of the Contract shall be held void, voidable, invalid or inoperative, no other 
provision of the Contract shall be affected as a result thereof, and accordingly, the remaining 
provisions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect as though such void, voidable, 
invalid or inoperative provision had not been contained herein. 

3.9 Prime Contractor Responsibilities 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor must be the prime contractor, and as such, is responsible for all contractual 
activities performed under the Contract whether or not the Contractor performs them. 

The Contractor must be the sole point of contact with regard to contractual matters, including 
payment of any or all charges under the Contract. The Contractor is an independent contractor. 
No principal/agent relationship or employer/employee relationship should be contemplated or 
created by the parties to the Contract. 

Should the Contractor utilize subcontractors to fulfill any of its obligations under the Contract, the 
Contractor shall be fully and solely responsible for the subcontractors’ performance, compliance 
with the terms and conditions of the Contract, and compliance with the requirements of any and 
all applicable laws, rules and regulations. 

The Contractor is responsible for informing the subcontractor of any and all contractual and other 
obligations arising from the Contract with the Lottery and being relevant for the subcontractor’s 
duties. 

The Contractor must provide a listing of all subcontractors the Contractor proposes to use that are 
directly related to their obligations under the Contract. 

In such case where the Contractor chooses to use subcontractors, the Lottery must have the right 
to communicate directly with the subcontractor in all matters related to the performance of the 
Contract. The Lottery will keep the Contractor informed in case of such direct subcontractor 
communication. 

3.10 Subcontractor Approval 

Significance Response Type 
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MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor may not subcontract, except those subcontracts listed in the Contractor’s Proposal, 
or otherwise assign any or all of its rights, duties or obligations under this Agreement to any 
individual or entity without the prior written consent of the Lottery in each instance, which consent 
may be withheld in the Lottery’s sole discretion. The Lottery shall have the right to approve or 
disapprove of any subcontractor. The Contractor will provide the Lottery with the name, 
qualifications, experience and expected duties of each proposed subcontractor under the Contract 
each time it desires to retain a subcontractor. Any proposed subcontracts must be subject to the 
prior approval of the Lottery, except those subcontracts listed in the Proposal. 

The Responding Contractor must appoint alternates to any subcontractors not approved by the 
Lottery.  Any such alternate subcontractors shall also be subject to the Lottery’s prior written 
consent. 

Upon the request of the Lottery, the Contractor will promptly provide the Lottery with copies of 
all subcontracts and other agreements entered into by the Contractor with respect to its obligations 
under the Contract. No such subcontract or other agreement may contain any terms or conditions 
inconsistent or in conflict with the terms and conditions contained in the Contract. In the event of 
any such inconsistent or conflicting provisions, such inconsistencies or conflicts will be resolved 
in favor of the Contract. 

The Lottery shall have the right, at any time and from time to time, to instruct the Contractor not 
to use the services of any subcontractor, individual or employee in connection with the work to be 
performed for the Lottery under the Contract, and the Contractor agrees to comply with all such 
instructions. 

3.11 Assignment 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor shall not assign this Contract, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent 
of the Lottery, and any attempted assignment not in accordance herewith shall be null and void 
and of no force or effect; provided, however, nothing herein shall prevent the Lottery from freely 
assigning this Contract, without requiring the Contractor’s prior written consent, to any entity 
which operates or will operate the Lottery. For purposes of this subsection, any sale or transfer of 
a controlling equity interest in, or substantially all of the assets of, the Contractor will be deemed 
an assignment for which the Lottery’s consent is required. 

3.12 Background Investigations during the Contract Term 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. § 18C-152, the Lottery or its designee may initiate appropriate investigations 
into the backgrounds of any officers, principals, investors, owners, subcontractors, subsidiaries, 
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parent companies, employees, or any other associates of the Contractor (collectively referred to 
as “Investigated Subjects”). Such background investigations may include, but not limited to, civil, 
criminal, credit and financial reports of the Investigated Subjects. The Contractor agrees to submit 
all required company and individual release forms designated as Appendix E along with its 
Proposal. 

Responding Contractor must also submit a check or other similar financial instrument of 
immediately available funds (the “Record Check Fee”) to the Lottery to cover the initial cost of 
record check conducted pursuant to § 18C-151(a)(3) of the Act. The Record Check Fee that must 
be submitted by EACH Responding Contractor with their Proposal in the amount equal to the sum 
of: 
 
i)  One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) (the “Corporate Search Fee”) for Responding 
Contractor and any parent company of Responding Contractor; plus 

 
ii) Two hundred fifty dollars ($250) (the “Individual Search Fee”) for each officer and director 
of Responding Contractor and for each shareholder of Responding Contractor who owns an 
interest of five percent (5%) or more in Responding Contractor. 
 
Responding Contractor will be responsible for the actual cost of the record check. The Lottery 
intends to conduct full background checks only on the Apparent Successful Contractor. The 
Apparent Successful Contractor shall be responsible for reimbursing the Lottery for any cost 
beyond the initial Corporate and Individual Search Fees submitted pursuant to the RFP, and for 
any ongoing background investigations on the Successful Contractor’s employees working on the 
Lottery account for the duration of the Contract. After the Contract is executed, the Lottery will 
return all fees to the unselected Contractor(s).  

3.13 Lottery Approval of Staffing/Subcontractors 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery may disapprove any employee or subcontractor of the Contractor who is assigned to 
the Lottery Contract, either at Contract inception or at any time during the Term of the Contract. 

Neither the Contractor nor the Lottery shall engage or allow the engagement of unfit or unqualified 
persons or persons not skilled in the tasks assigned to them with respect to the Contract and the 
parties shall at all times employ sufficient personnel for carrying out work to full completion in 
the manner and time prescribed by the Contract. The Contractor shall be responsible to the Lottery 
for the acts and omissions of the Contractor’s employees or subcontractors. 

Any person employed by the Contractor shall, at the written and reasonable request of the Lottery, 
be removed forthwith by the Contractor from work relating to the Contract. The Contractor’s 
subcontractors are in this respect considered Contractor employees. 
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3.14 Accounting Records 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Contractor and any subcontractors shall maintain all books, documents, papers, accounting 
records and other evidence pertaining to the work to be performed under the Contractor in 
accordance with the Lottery Act, Governing Laws and Regulations, generally accepted accounting 
principles and any other applicable procedures established by the Lottery from time to time.  

3.15 Right to Audit 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery reserves the right to audit all Contractor and subcontractor facilities, processes, and/or 
procedures, as they relate to the Contract, using Lottery employees, its designees, the North 
Carolina State Auditor’s Office, or other employees of the State of North Carolina. 

The Contractor and all its subcontractors under the Contract are required to maintain records and 
supporting evidence pertaining to the fulfillment of the Contract obligations in accordance with 
generally accepted accounting principles and other procedures specified by the Lottery. 

Contractor and any subcontractors shall make all such records and materials available at its offices 
at all reasonable times during the term of the Contract and for five (5) years after the date of final 
payment under the Contract, for inspection by the Lottery, by any authorized representative of the 
Lottery and/or the State of North Carolina Auditor of State’s Office (“State Auditor”), and copies 
thereof shall be furnished to the Lottery and/or the State Auditor by the appropriate entity, at no 
cost to the Lottery or the State Auditor, if requested by the Lottery or the State Auditor.  

The Lottery reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to perform additional audits, which may 
include but are not limited to the following: financial/compliance, security, economy/efficiency, 
program results or limited scope audits, where appropriate. Additionally, the Lottery reserves the 
right to inspect any of the Contractor’s third-party auditor’s reports and management letters. 

Unless the audit would be impaired, any audit by the Lottery will only be conducted with 
reasonable prior notice to the Contractor, and subject to all security, quality, and other procedures 
which may be in force at the Contractor site. In the case of an audit indicating non-compliance 
with the terms of the Contract, the Lottery may pursue any and all available remedies as specified 
in the Contract, including terminating the Contract due to the Contractor’s default. 

3.16 Audit Requirements 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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The Contractor shall provide, as soon as it is available, to the Lottery on an annual basis a copy of 
its audited financial statements for such year. The Lottery requires (and will retain) an electronic 
and hardcopy of an annual third-party audit of the Successful Contractor’s operations, internal 
controls, and related activities, which includes, but is not limited to, SOC I & II audits (or the 
latest version of such audits as defined by American Institute of Certified Public Accountants 
(AICPA)). The Successful Contractor will select the appropriate and qualified audit firm(s), 
subject to the Lottery’s written approval, and will bear the cost of such audits. Such audit(s) shall 
be in such form and in compliance with standards and agreed upon procedures as approved by the 
Lottery. Such audit(s) may be required to be conducted within the first ninety (90) days of the 
Successful Contractor’s conversion of the Scratch-off Ticket Program. The Successful Contractor 
shall also fully cooperate with any audit firm(s) as contracted by the Lottery and/or the State 
Auditor’s Office with respect to any audit to be performed involving the Successful Contractor’s 
operations, as required by law or as desired by the Lottery and/or the State Auditor’s Office.  

3.17 Non-Exclusive Rights 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Nothing in this RFP or any Contract resulting from this RFP shall preclude the Lottery from 
acquiring related services from other Contractors, individuals or entities as the Lottery, in its sole 
discretion, shall determine. 

3.18 Right of Use/USUFRUCT 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

If, for any reason other than breach of Contract by the Lottery (including a material adverse change 
in the Contractor’s financial condition), the Contractor should lose its ability or refuse to perform 
the requirements of the Contract, the Lottery must be entitled to acquire the right to use the 
equipment, facilities, software, source and object code program instructions, and documentation 
for those items owned by the Contractor and which are necessary to provide contractual services. 
Such right must be limited to the right of the Lottery to possess and make use of such contractual 
items solely for the use and benefit of the Lottery in operating, maintaining, altering, and 
improving the operational characteristics of the programs and systems being used by the Lottery 
under the Contract. Such use must be limited in time to the duration of and scope for programs, 
systems, and other items being used by the Lottery under the Contract. 

In such an event, all software programs, documentation, operating instructions, facilities, 
hardware, and the like, including modifications or alterations thereof, must be kept in confidence, 
except to the extent that they are public records under North Carolina law, and must be returned 
together with all copies to the Contractor when their use has been completed. 
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3.19 Responding Contractor Ethics and Integrity 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

In accordance with the Lottery’s Code of Ethics and Ethics Procedures, the Contractor is expected 
to establish and enforce a Code of Ethics for all its employees, independent vendors, and 
subcontractors to equally meet the Lottery’s objectives in this regard; refer to Section 2.2.2 
(Lottery Ethics and Integrity). Further to the general ethical requirements, the following 
requirements are of particular importance for the Lottery: 

The Contractor is therefore obligated to meet high standards for ethics and integrity under this 
Contract including, but not limited to the following: 

1. The Contractor must not accept any pay, remuneration, or gratuity of any value for 
performance on or information derived from this project from any party other than the 
Lottery or the Contractor as described in the Contract, or from any party under contract to 
the Lottery or seeking to contract with the Lottery with respect to this project. 

2. The Contractor and employees must not offer or give any gift, gratuity, favor, 
entertainment, loan, or any other thing of any monetary value to any Lottery Commissioner, 
employee, director, or any other person or organization associated with the Lottery, and, if 
offered, the Lottery Commissioner, employee director, or any other person or organization 
associated with the Lottery may not accept them. 

3. The Contractor and employees of the Contractor must not disclose any business-sensitive 
or confidential information gained by virtue of this Contract to any party without the 
consent of the Lottery. 

4. The Contractor and employees must take no action in the performance of this Contract to 
create an unfair, unethical, or illegal competitive advantage for itself or others. 

5. For violation of the above provisions, the Lottery may terminate the Contract, receive 
restitution from the Contractor, or take any other appropriate actions against the Contractor. 

3.20 Disputes under the RFP and/or Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All disputes arising under or relating to this Contract must be resolved in accordance with the 
Vendor Contracting and Bidding Dispute Resolution Process, see Appendix E. 

3.21 Cooperation of the Parties 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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The Contractor and the Lottery agree to cooperate fully, to work in good faith, and to mutually 
assist each other in the performance of the Contract. In this regard, the parties will meet to resolve 
problems associated with the Contract. Neither party will unreasonably withhold its approval of 
any act or request of the other to which its approval is necessary or desirable. 

Should the Lottery obtain systems, equipment, materials, or processes from a source other than 
the Contractor, that would require the Contractor to cooperate or make changes in order to permit 
compatibility, then the Contractor must cooperate with the other source under the Lottery’s 
direction. Such cooperation may include, but is not limited to, providing the necessary interfaces 
and platforms.  

3.22 Equipment and Software Corrections, Changes, Upgrades, and Expansion 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
 
The Contractor’s obligations especially for correcting, changing, upgrading, and expanding the 
equipment, software and functionality are further defined in the following subsections. These are 
in addition to related requirements stated elsewhere in this RFP.  

3.23 Liquidated Damages Provisions 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
 
The following Liquidated Damages Clauses shall apply: 
1. Delay in Providing New Ticket Inventory to Retailers by the Contracted Start Date: The 

Contractor must begin to distribute ticket inventory for all active scratch-off games beginning 
on the official contracted start date. 
• If the Contractor is unable to provide inventory for each of the active scratch-off games by 

the contracted start date, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amounts listed 
below based on the ticket price point for each game per calendar day that it is unavailable 
to order. 

 $1 Scratch-off games:    $5,000 
 $2 Scratch-off games:    $10,000 
 $3 Scratch-off games:    $10,000 
 $5 Scratch-off games:    $25,000 
 $10 Scratch-off games:  $50,000 
 $20 Scratch-off games:  $100,000 
 $30 Scratch-off games:  $150,000 
 $50+ Scratch-off games:  $250,000 
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2. New Game Start Date Delayed: The Contractor must distribute new game tickets to retailers 
one day (or earlier if that date falls on a holiday) prior to the agreed upon game start date 
included in the working papers.  
• In the event that a new game’s start date is delayed due to reasons related to the production 

or delivery process of the scratch-off tickets, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages 
in the amounts listed below based on the ticket price point for each delayed game, for each 
calendar day beyond the originally agreed upon start date for the game. 

 $1 Scratch-off games:    $5,000 
 $2 Scratch-off games:    $10,000 
 $3 Scratch-off games:    $10,000 
 $5 Scratch-off games:    $25,000 
 $10 Scratch-off games:  $50,000 
 $20 Scratch-off games:  $100,000 
 $30 Scratch-off games:  $150,000 
 $50+ Scratch-off games:  $250,000 

 
3. Failure to Distribute Tickets Within One (1) Business Day of Order: The Contractor must 

distribute scratch-off ticket packs within one (1) business day of the order being entered into 
the ticket ordering system. 
• In the event that an order is not distributed within one (1) business day from the time that 

the order is entered into the system, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages listed 
below based on the ticket price point per pack per day for each pack not distributed within 
the allotted time. 

 $1 - $5 Scratch-off games:  $25 
 $10 - $30 Scratch-off games:  $50 
 $50+ Scratch-off games:  $100 

 

 
4. Security Violations: The Contractor shall preclude any person who is not authorized by the 

Lottery from accessing the secured areas of the production facility, computerized systems, 
and/or the ticket distribution warehouse except for the Contractor’s employees and suppliers 
of support products and services. The Contractor shall preclude access to any Data by any 
person except as specifically authorized by the Lottery and the Contractor’s NC General 
Manager. Unauthorized access shall be defined as each and every act which permits access to 
Data or secured locations without specific authorization or a series of acts by which 
unauthorized access to Data or secured locations is attempted after an initial breach of security. 
• If the Contractor fails to preclude unauthorized physical access to secured areas, computer 

systems or Data, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages up to fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) for each occurrence or violation. An occurrence shall be defined as each and 
every act that permits access by an unauthorized person. 
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• The Contractor will be liable for any damages or remedies incurred as a result of a security 
breach or unauthorized electronic access to Data or computerized systems. In addition, the 
Lottery may assess liquidated damages up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for each 
occurrence or violation. 
 

5. Untimely or Inaccurate Reports: The Contractor must produce and deliver timely, sufficient, 
accurate and unaltered reports including Data transmissions within the specified timeframes 
and descriptions as required by the Lottery. Reports shall be produced and delivered on both a 
scheduled and on-request basis according to the schedule mutually approved by the Contractor 
and the Lottery. Should the Contractor deliver a report, deemed by the Lottery as insufficient 
or inaccurate, the Lottery shall immediately notify the Contractor and provide the Contractor 
with the report name and the date and time that the report was produced. Once this information 
has been received by the Contractor, the Contractor shall have two (2) hours in which to deliver 
a corrected report to the Lottery. 
• For each late, insufficient or altered report that is not delivered or corrected within the two 

(2) hours after notification to the Contractor as described in above, the Lottery may assess 
liquidated damages in the amount of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per day, per report 
until the report is provided, made sufficient or corrected. 
 

6. Working Papers –Unauthorized Modifications: The Contractor must ensure that no 
modifications are made to the executed working papers without the written approval of the 
Lottery. The Contractor shall not start production of any game without written approval of the 
final game specifications and any subsequent changes from the Lottery. 
• If it is determined that the Contractor made unauthorized changes to the working papers, 

the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) per incident and may be responsible for reproducing the game based on the 
approved working papers if deemed necessary by the Lottery. 
 

7. Claimed Prize Tickets Not Approved by the Lottery: The Contractor is responsible for 
producing Game Validation Files in accordance with the approved specifications included in 
the working papers. 
• In the event that a prize is claimed that has not been approved by the Lottery, the Lottery 

may assess liquidated damages in the amount of the total prize value. 
• In addition, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of five thousand 

($5,000) dollars for each instance of an unapproved prize claim. 
 

8. Defective or Non-conforming or Non-sellable Tickets or Packs: The Contractor must ensure 
that all ticket packs that are delivered to the scratch-off ticket warehouse and Lottery retailers 
conform with the agreed upon specifications included in the working papers and are not 
defective in any way. 
• The Contractor shall be liable for the total prize value of each winning ticket produced by 

the Contractor and presented for redemption which is not identified as a valid, winning 
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salable ticket, or which is later determined to be an invalid ticket, and for which the Lottery 
(in its sole discretion) determines it is liable or otherwise obligated to pay.  

• In addition, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of two thousand 
dollars ($2,000.00) for each incorrect identification of a ticket as a winning or non-winning 
ticket, and for each incorrect prize level identification. 

• If it is determined that a non-conforming or defective pack was delivered to the scratch-
off ticket warehouse, but not yet distributed to a Lottery retailer, the Lottery may assess 
liquidated damages in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500) per incident and forty 
dollars ($40) per pack of tickets identified. 

• If it is determined that a non-conforming or defective pack was delivered to a Lottery 
retailer, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of five hundred dollars 
($500) per incident and forty dollars ($40) per pack of tickets identified. 
 

9. Inside Sales or Inventory Control System is Unavailable: The Contractor is responsible for 
ensuring that the Inside Sales or Inventory Control System is available for the ordering of 
inventory during normal business hours. The Contractor must recommend a liquidated 
damages amount in the event that the Contractor’s Inside Sales or Inventory Control System 
is unavailable preventing orders from being distributed and delivered to retailers the next 
business day. 
 

9. Incomplete or Incorrect Game Validation Files: The Contractor must produce complete and 
accurate game validation files based on the agreed upon specifications included in the working 
papers.  
• If it is determined that game files were delivered that were incomplete or inaccurate in any 

manner, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of twenty thousand 
dollars ($20,000) per calendar day until corrected validation files are provided. 

10. Unauthorized Software/Hardware Modifications 
• The Contractor shall not modify any software, parameters or hardware used in relation 

with the Program without the prior written approval of the Lottery. 
• If the Contractor modifies any software, parameters or hardware used in relation with the 

Program without the prior written approval of the Lottery, the Lottery may issue a written 
notice to the Contractor that the change or modification must be removed and the Program 
be restored by the Contractor to its previous operating state at the Contractor’s expense. 
The Lottery may impose liquidated damages in the amount of ten thousand dollars 
($10,000.00) per incident where software, parameters or hardware was modified without 
the prior written approval of the Lottery, in addition to any other damages which may 
occur as a result of such unauthorized modification. 

 
11. Third Party Integration 

• The Contractor is required to successfully implement third party programs, systems or 
equipment upon reasonable request of the Lottery.  

• The Contractor must recommend a liquidated damages amount in the event where the 
Contractor does not successfully implement a third-party program, system or equipment 
upon reasonable request of the Lottery.  
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12. Failure to Report Incidents 

• The Contractor shall be responsible to immediately report all significant incidents related 
to the operation of the Program. The immediate reporting shall be delivered personally or 
by telephone and email within one (1) hour of the discovery of the incident, followed by a 
letter addressed to the Lottery, within twenty-four (24) hours of the incident. Written 
reports and notifications must be sent by email. At a minimum, each of the following types 
of events shall require a written report: 
1. Security violations; 
2. Other conditions as defined by a memorandum of understanding; and/or 
3. Any situation which may cause the general public to become alarmed and/or which 
may damage the integrity or public image of the Lottery. 

• In the event that the Contractor fails to report incidents, the Lottery may assess liquidated 
damages of two thousand dollars ($2,000) per calendar day until an incident is correctly 
reported. 
 

13. Failure to Comply with Required Standards or to Remedy Audit Recommendations 
• If the Contractor fails to address recommendations made as a result of an audit or to 

comply with required Lottery standards, liquidated damages may be assessed. 
• In the event that audit recommendations addressing any of the Contractor’s activities are 

not corrected by the date agreed upon by the Lottery and Contractor, the Contractor may 
be charged liquidated damages of ten thousand dollars ($10,000). An additional five 
thousand dollars ($5,000) for each subsequent thirty (30) calendar day period, or any 
portion thereof, may be assessed for which the audit recommendation corrections have not 
been completed. 

• In the event the Contractor fails to comply with any required Lottery standard, the Lottery 
may assess liquidated damages of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each instance. If the 
Contractor fails to comply within the date specified, liquidated damages may apply in the 
amount of an additional five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each subsequent seven (7) 
calendar day period, or any portion thereof, for which compliance has not been achieved. 

 
14. Other Breaches of Contract 

The Lottery may assess liquidated damages if the Contractor fails to comply with any material 
provision of the Contract for which liquidated damages are not specifically provided for herein, 
after the Lottery provided notice as may be required under the Contract. The occurrence will be 
assessed and appropriate liquidated damages may be applied. 

 
15. Failure to complete returns processes within allotted timeframe:  

The Contractor must comply with the returns requirements, including completing all 
inventory movements within the inventory management software per the required timelines. 
• In the event that contractor fails to perform required processes within the required 

timelines, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of fifty dollars ($50) 
per pack per day for each pack that does not meet the requirements. 
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3.24 Ownership of Materials and Intellectual Property 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All deliverables, written materials, designs, tangible or intangible materials, intellectual or other 
property or other work product of any kind or nature produced, revised, created, modified or 
prepared by Contractor and any of its subcontractors exclusively and specifically for the Lottery 
in connection with the Contract, the RFP or for the Lottery (collectively, the “Work Product”) will 
be deemed, to the greatest extent possible, “work made for hire” under Section 101 of the United 
States Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. Section 101 to be exclusively owned by the Lottery. Consistent 
with the foregoing, nothing contained herein shall limit or be deemed to limit Contractor’s 
intellectual property ownership rights and interests with respect to any and all property, programs, 
systems, data, documentation, information, materials, modifications, adaptations and intellectual 
property which was in its respective possession and/or in which Contractor and/or its 
subcontractors held an interest prior to the Contract, as well as that which will be developed by 
Contractor and/or its subcontractors independent of the Contract and not exclusively for the 
benefit of the Lottery whether or not it constitutes basic, unmodified proprietary software systems 
that are generally provided to their respective customers. To the extent that any Work Product 
does not qualify as a “work made for hire,” Contractor and each of the subcontractors hereby 
irrevocably transfer, assign and convey to the Lottery all right, title and interest in the Work 
Product, together with all copyrights, patents, trade secrets, confidential information, trademarks 
and service marks (and the goodwill associated therewith) (all of the foregoing being collectively 
defined as the “Intellectual Property Rights”), free and clear of any liens, security interests, 
hypothecations, pledges, claims or other encumbrances of any kind or nature, to the fullest extent 
permitted by law. At the Lottery’s request, Contractor and its subcontractors shall execute, and 
shall cause its or their personnel to execute, all assignments, applications, writings, instruments or 
other documentation of any kind or nature deemed necessary or beneficial by the Lottery so that 
the Lottery may perfect or protect its rights as provided herein. Contractor and its subcontractors 
shall require its and their employees, and permitted agents, independent contractors and 
consultants to execute agreements assigning all of their rights in the Work Products, and all 
Intellectual Property Rights therein, to the Lottery, directly or indirectly, and shall provide the 
Lottery with documentation evidencing its compliance with this requirement upon the Lottery’s 
request. The intent of the Lottery is that the Lottery is the sole owner of, and is able to continue to 
use any or all of, the Work Product that it chooses in the conduct of its lottery games and other 
activities. 

3.25 Data and Analytics 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
 
The Lottery requires the Successful Contractor to adhere to requirements around the 
management and availability of all Data associated with the Lottery’s business and products. 
“Data” means any and all information, records, files, datasets, metadata, logs, or other 
materials generated, collected, processed, stored, transmitted, or accessed in connection with 
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this Contract, including but not limited to personal information (as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. 
§ 75-61(10)) player data, transaction records, retailer information, system logs, audit trails, 
and any derivatives or aggregates thereof, regardless of format or medium.  
Lottery Data includes all known Data available today and any future Data that may be 
available over the life of the Contract. (“Lottery Data”)  
 
The Lottery requires the Successful Contractor to provide structured access to the Lottery 
Data by means determined by the Lottery. All Lottery Data requested will be delivered in a 
structured, machine-readable format and the Lottery will retain full access to underlying 
datasets that can be ingested into the enterprise warehouse without dependency on vendor 
reporting tools.  
 
Lottery may request the Contractor to provide Lottery Data structured in specific ways or to 
collect new data streams related to production, warehousing, inside sales or retail activities, 
that requires the Contractor to adjust the datasets provided to the Lottery. All costs associated 
with this section will be the responsibility of the Contractor. 
 
Lottery may, at its sole discretion, request integration with 3rd parties, as mentioned in 3.38.4 
(Attachment of Third-Party Systems or Products). The Lottery retains sole and exclusive 
ownership of all Lottery Data.  
 
All ’Lottery Data will be maintained and made available to the Lottery for a minimum of 
twenty-four (24) months after the expiration of the contract and any extensions without any 
additional cost to the Lottery.  
 
The Lottery requires all Lottery Data to be stored and maintained within the United States at 
all times. The Lottery shall be entitled to request, and Contractor shall promptly provide 
upon such request, documentation fully detailing the location of storage and transit of all 
Lottery Data. 
 

3.25.1 Use of Artificial Intelligence (“AI”) 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

 

a. Definitions-  The following definitions shall apply to this Section 3.25.1: 
i. “Artificial Intelligence” (or “AI”) means any machine-based 

system, software, algorithm, model, or process that can, for a given 
set of human-defined objectives, make predictions, 
recommendations, or decisions influencing real or virtual 
environments, including but not limited to machine learning, deep 
learning, neural networks, natural language processing, computer 
vision, generative AI, predictive analytics, or any similar 
technology, whether developed internally by Contractor, or licensed 
from third parties. 
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ii. “AI-Related Components” means all elements associated with AI, 
including, but not limited to source code, algorithms, models, 
training datasets, inference data, hyperparameters, architectures, 
software libraries, APIs, hardware dependencies, performance 
metrics, bias assessments, ethical reviews, security vulnerabilities, 
and any updates, modifications, or derivatives thereof. 

iii. “State Data Policy” means the North Carolina Statewide Data 
Classification and Handling Policy, as administered by the North 
Carolina Department of Information Technology (“NCDIT”), 
including all classifications (Public, Internal, Confidential, 
Restricted), handling requirements, privacy protections, and any 
amendments or successor policies thereto. 

b. Full Disclosure of AI Use.  Contractor shall fully and transparently disclose to the 
Lottery, in writing and prior to Contract execution, all AI and AI-Related Components 
used or intended to be used in any system or services provided  under this Contract.  
Such disclosure shall include, at a minimum: 

i. A detailed description of each AI application, its purpose, 
functionality, and integration with the system; 

ii. All AI-Related Components, including access to source code and 
documentation for review and audit by the Lottery; 

iii. Identification of any third-party AI technologies, including licensing 
terms, ownership, and potential conflicts with the Act or State Data 
Policy  

iv. Risk assessments, including potential biases, errors, security 
vulnerabilities, and impacts on fairness, integrity or security of 
lottery operations 

v. Any use of Lottery Data in training, testing, or operating AI, 
including historical or ongoing datasets; and 

vi. Updates to disclosures, at the latest, ten (10) business days in 
advance of any proposed changes, additions, or modifications to AI 
use during the Contract term 

Failure to disclose or inaccurate disclosure shall constitute a material 
breach, entitling the Lottery to immediately terminate the Contract without 
notice or cure period, in addition to any remedies under law or in equity. 
 

c. Lottery Control Over Lottery Data. The Lottery shall have absolute and exclusive 
ownership, control, and authority over all Lottery Data, consistent with its status as a 
state agency under the Act and the State Data Policy.  Contractor acknowledges that all 
Lottery Data is Lottery and State of North Carolina property and Contractor shall not 
acquire any rights, title, or interest in Lottery Data by virtue of executing a Contract.  
Vendor shall: 

i. Comply strictly with the State Data Policy (or, if directed otherwise, 
the Lottery Data Policy), classifying and handling all Lottery Data at 
the highest applicable level 

ii. Not use, access, disclose, transfer, sell, or process Lottery Data for 
any purpose other than as expressly authorized in writing by the 
Lottery, and in no event for Vendor’s internal purposes, AI training, 
marketing, or third-party sharing without prior Lottery written 
approval; 
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iii. Implement and maintain administrative, technical, and physical 
safeguards at least as stringent as those required by the State Data 
Policy, the Public Records Laws, and the laws of the State of North 
Carolina, and Lottery Policies and Procedures including encryption, 
access controls, multi-factor authentication, and de-identification 
where applicable; 

iv. Prohibit the use of Lottery Data in AI systems without explicit, use-
case-by-use-case written consent from the Lottery, and ensure no 
commingling of Lottery Data with non-Lottery data that could lead 
to re-identification or unauthorized inference; 

v. Immediately report any actual or suspected unauthorized access, 
breach or incident  involving Lottery Data to the Lottery; and 

vi. Upon Contract termination or Lottery request, return or securely 
destroy all Data in accordance with NIST SP 800-88 guidelines and 
State Data Policy (or Lottery Data Policy, if applicable), providing 
certification of destruction within ten (10) business days. 

d. Lottery Audit and Inspection Rights.  The Lottery, or its designees (including NCDIT 
or Office of the State Auditor), shall have unrestricted rights to audit, inspect, and test 
Contractor’s systems, records, and operations related to AI use and Lottery Data 
handling at any time, with or without notice, to ensure compliance with this section, the 
Act, and the State Data Policy.  Contractor shall cooperate fully and bear all costs of 
such audits.  

e. Indemnification and Remedies. Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless 
the Lottery, the State of North Carolina, and their officials, Commissioners, and 
employees from any claims, losses, damages, or liabilities arising from Contractor’s 
breach of this Section, including but not limited to violations of data privacy laws or 
unauthorized use of AI.  In addition to its termination rights, the Lottery may elect to 
impose liquidated damages of up to ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) per day of non-
compliance, may withhold payments, or may pursue other legal, equitable, or injunctive 
relief.  This Section survives Contract termination. 

f. Compliance with Law; Subcontractors Bound.  Vendor shall comply with all 
applicable laws, including the Act and the State Data Policy.  Any subcontracts shall 
bind subcontractors fully to these terms, with Contractor remaining fully liable for any 
acts or omissions by its chosen subcontractors. 

 

3.26 Title to, and Use of, Third-Party and Contractor Intellectual Property Rights 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

To the extent that the Contractor utilizes or relies upon the Intellectual Property Rights of a third 
party in fulfilling its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor must provide the Lottery with 
assurance that the Lottery deems necessary that the use of such third party’s Intellectual Property 
Rights is permissible. 
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While the Lottery and the Contractor agree that all Intellectual Property Rights associated with 
any product and/or service provided by (or developed by) the Contractor under the Contract are 
and may remain the property of the Contractor, the Contractor must agree to grant a license to the 
Lottery to make use of any such Intellectual Property Rights on an indefinite basis with respect to 
Lottery business activities. Compensation for the use of such licensed works, if any, must be 
clearly defined in the Price Proposal. 

3.27 Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, and Trade Secrets 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor will take all possible measures to avoid any patent, copyright, trademark, and/or 
trade secret infringements during any phase developing, designing, or operating the Program. 

The Contractor will ensure that no violations or infringement of copyrights, patents, trademarks, 
and/or trade secrets are to be committed by its own employees, by any subcontractor, any of the 
subcontractor’s employees, or generally any person acting under the control or acting by toleration 
of the Contractor. 

The Contractor will ensure that all materials integrated in the Program – among others, software, 
databases, photographs, works of painting, audio and video works, music, and generally all works 
falling under the scope of the law protecting copyright, patents, trademarks, and/or trade secrets – 
are only used with the express consent of the author of the works. Lawful and correct use includes, 
if requested, the payment of usage or reproduction rights, the integration of the author’s or 
producer’s name, as requested for by law, and generally the respect of all the author’s moral rights 
on the work. 

The Contractor will assume all liability and will hold the Lottery harmless from any liability 
resulting from any infringement that occurs as the result of the Contractor’s or subcontractor’s 
actions. 

3.28 Intellectual Property Indemnification 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor agrees to indemnify and save harmless and to defend all legal or equitable actions 
brought against the Lottery, the Commission, its CEO, directors and officers, the State of North 
Carolina and its agencies and political subdivisions, and their respective agents, officers and 
employees, for and from all claims of liability which may result from the Lottery’s use of any 
Intellectual Property Rights under licenses granted by the Contractor, and for any claims resulting 
from the Contractor’s use of third-party Intellectual Property Rights. The Lottery agrees to give 
the Contractor prompt notice of all such claims of liability. 

If the Lottery promptly notifies the Contractor in writing of a third-party claim against the Lottery 
that any deliverable infringes upon the Intellectual Property Rights of any third party, the 
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Contractor will defend such claim at its expense or, at the discretion of the North Carolina 
Attorney General, indemnify the Lottery for the defense and will pay any costs or damages that 
may be finally awarded against the Lottery. If any deliverable is, or in the Lottery’s opinion is 
likely to be, held to be infringing, the Contractor must at its expense and option either: (a) procure 
the right for the Lottery to continue using it, (b) replace it with a non-infringing equivalent, or (c) 
modify it to make it non-infringing. 

If the actions in clauses (a), (b), and (c) are not commercially practicable, the infringing deliverable 
may be returned and the Lottery will be refunded the fees paid for such deliverable, as well as any 
applicable liquidated damages. The Contractor will make every reasonable effort to explore 
options (a), (b), and (c) prior to returning the fees paid, paying the applicable damages, and 
receiving the deliverable from the Lottery. 

3.29 Indemnification 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor must agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Lottery, the Commission, 
its CEO, directors and officers, the State of North Carolina and its agencies and political 
subdivisions, and their respective agents, officers and employees (the “Indemnified Parties”), from 
any and all claims of any nature, including all costs, expenses, and attorneys’ fees, which may in 
any manner result from or arise out of the negligent or more culpable act in the performance of its 
obligations under the Contract, except for claims resulting from or arising out of the Lottery’s sole 
negligence. The legal defense provided by the Contractor to the Lottery must be free of any 
conflicts of interest, even if retention of separate Legal Counsel for the Lottery and/or the State of 
North Carolina is necessary. The Contractor also agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold the Lottery 
and the State of North Carolina harmless for all costs, expenses, and attorneys’ fees incurred in 
establishing and litigating the indemnification coverage provided herein. This obligation shall 
continue after the termination of the Contract. The Contractor’s obligation to defend the 
Indemnified Parties is subject to the discretion of the North Carolina Attorney General who may 
choose to defend any action and require that the Contractor indemnify the Indemnified Parties for 
the cost of such defense. 

3.30 Confidential Information 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor is advised to also refer to the requirements in Section 1.18 (Public Records and 
Request for Confidentiality). 

For purposes of the Contract:  

“Confidential Information” means any and all items or information of a party which are: (A) 
marked “Confidential” or some such similar designation; or are (B) valuable, proprietary and 
confidential information belonging to or pertaining to such party that does not constitute a “Trade 
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Secret” (as hereafter defined) and that is not generally known but is generally known only to said 
party and those of its employees, independent contractors or agents to whom such information 
must be confided for business purposes, including, without limitation, information regarding said 
party’s customers, suppliers, manufacturers and distributors; and  

“Trade Secret” means business or technical information, including but not limited to a formula, 
pattern, program, device, compilation of information, method, technique, or process that: (A) 
derives independent actual or potential commercial value from not being generally known or 
readily ascertainable thorough independent development or reverse engineering by persons who 
can obtain economic value from its disclosure or use; and (B) is the subject of efforts that are 
reasonable under the circumstances to maintain its secrecy.  

In recognition of the need of Contractor to protect its legitimate business interests, provided that 
such information is designated or indicated as “Confidential” or “Trade Secret” at the time 
of its initial disclosure to the Lottery, the Lottery hereby covenants and agrees that with regard 
to any: (i) Contractor Confidential Information, at all times during the term of the Contract and 
for a period of three (3) years following the expiration or termination of the Contract for any 
reason; and (ii) Contractor Trade Secrets, at all times such information remains a Trade Secret 
under applicable law, the Lottery will regard and treat all such items as strictly confidential and 
wholly owned by Contractor and will not, for any reason or in any fashion, either directly or 
indirectly use, disclose, transfer, assign, disseminate, reproduce, copy, or otherwise communicate 
any such Contractor Confidential Information or Contractor Trade Secrets to any individual or 
entity for any purpose other than in accordance with the Contract, pursuant to the instructions 
from a duly authorized representative of Contractor or except to the extent necessary to fulfill the 
purposes of the Contract or conduct the Lottery. The Lottery shall not be liable; however, to 
Contractor or to any other person or entity, if despite the Lottery’s reasonable efforts, Contractor 
Confidential Information or Contractor Trade Secrets are disclosed in breach of the foregoing. 
Notwithstanding anything hereto the contrary, the entirety of Section 1.18 (Public Records and 
Request for Confidentiality) of the RFP, the Act, the Governing Laws and Regulations, the Open 
Meetings Law N.C.G.S. § 143-318.9 et seq. and the Public Records Law N.C.G.S. § 132-1 et seq. 
(collectively, the “Superseding Provisions and Statutes”) shall supersede and control any 
provision of the Contract, and the Lottery’s confidentiality and nondisclosure obligations and 
liabilities set forth herein, or in the RFP or Proposal, shall be subject to, and never be greater than, 
as set forth in any of the Superseding Provisions and Statutes. 

In recognition of the need of the Lottery to protect its legitimate business interests, Contractor 
hereby covenants and agrees that with regard to any: (i) Lottery Confidential Information, at all 
times during the term of this Agreement and for a period of three (3) years following the expiration 
or termination of the Contract for any reason; and (ii) Trade Secrets, at all times such information 
remains a Trade Secret under applicable law, Contractor and all subcontractors will regard and 
treat all such items as strictly confidential and wholly owned by the Lottery and will not, for any 
reason or in any fashion, either directly or indirectly use, disclose, transfer, assign, disseminate, 
reproduce, copy, or otherwise communicate any such Lottery Confidential Information or Lottery 
Trade Secrets to any individual or entity for any purpose other than in accordance with the 
Contract or pursuant to the instructions from a duly authorized representative of the Lottery. In 
addition, to the extent the Act or any other Governing Laws and Regulations law imposes any 
greater restrictions or prohibitions with respect to any Lottery Confidential Information, Lottery 
Trade Secrets or other information or property of the Lottery, Contractor covenants and agrees 
that it and all subcontractors shall comply with such greater restrictions or prohibitions. To ensure 
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the compliance by it and all subcontractors with the provisions of this provision, Contractor shall 
use its best efforts, including, without limitation, obtaining written confidentiality agreements with 
all subcontractors which incorporate requirements no less restrictive than those set forth herein 
and which contain provisions which permit Lottery to independently enforce the requirements set 
forth in such agreements. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the nondisclosure restrictions as specified above shall not apply 
to either party’s information that is: (i) generally known to the public other than due to a disclosure 
by the Disclosing Party; (ii) already known to the Receiving Party at the time it is disclosed by the 
Disclosing Party to the Receiving Party; (iii) independently developed by the Receiving Party; or 
(iv) received by the Receiving Party from a party that the Receiving Party believed in good faith 
had the right to make such disclosure. 

3.31 Taxes, Fees, and Assessments 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery will not be responsible for any taxes levied on Contractor or any subcontractor as a 
result of the execution, delivery or performance of the work or the Contract. Contractor and 
subcontractors shall pay and discharge any and all such taxes in a timely manner. The Lottery 
agrees to provide Contractor with the Lottery’s sales tax exemption for any tangible Work Product 
transferred to the Lottery hereunder. 

3.32 Media and Advertising 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Neither Contractor nor any Subcontractors, nor any of its or their respective employees, officers, 
directors, partners or major shareholders, shall issue any press release, conduct any press or news 
conference, participate in any media interview or otherwise make any public statement or 
announcement on behalf of, with respect to or in connection with the Contract or the Program and 
Services without the prior written consent of the Lottery CEO or their designee(s) in each instance. 

Neither Contractor nor any subcontractors, nor any of its or their respective employees, officers, 
directors, partners or major shareholders, shall use Lottery’s name, logos, images or any other 
information or data related to the Services to be provided pursuant to the Contract as a part of or 
in connection with any commercial advertising without the prior written consent of the Lottery 
Director or their designee(s) in each instance. 

3.33 Force Majeure/Delay of Performance 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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A force majeure occurrence is an event or effect that cannot be reasonably anticipated or 
controlled and without the fault or negligence of the non-performing party. As herein used, force 
majeure means acts of war; terrorism; action of the elements; pandemic; governmental 
interference; rationing; or any other cause which is beyond the control of the party affected and 
which, by the exercise of reasonable diligence, said party is unable to prevent delays arising as a 
result thereof or to predict and through advance planning avoid such delays. 

Neither the Contractor nor the Lottery shall be liable to the other for any delay in or failure of 
performance under the Contract resulting from this RFP due to a force majeure occurrence. Any 
such delay in or failure of performance must not in and of itself give rise to any liability for 
damages; however, the Lottery may elect to terminate the Contract for cause should its operations, 
in its sole judgment, be materially threatened by reason of extended delay or failure of 
performance. 

3.34 Warranties 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Contractor hereby represents, warrants or covenants, as the case may be, to the Lottery, on its own 
behalf and with respect to each of its subcontractors as follows: 

A. Contractor has the power and authority to execute and deliver the Contract and to perform its 
obligations under the Contract, and Contractor has taken all necessary and appropriate action to 
authorize the execution and delivery of the Contract and the performance of its obligations under 
the Contract. The execution and delivery of the Contract and the performance of its obligations 
under the Contract are not in contravention of any provisions of law or any material indenture or 
agreement by which Contractor is bound and do not require the consent or approval of any 
governmental body, agency, authority or other person or entity which has not been obtained. The 
Contract constitutes the valid and legally binding obligation of Contractor, enforceable against 
Contractor in accordance with its terms. 

B. The Contractor and its subcontractors have secured or will have secured all necessary rights, 
clearances, and/or licenses with respect to all material and elements embodied in or used in 
connection with the performance of the Contract and any extension periods. The Contractor and 
its subcontractors have not granted previously and will not grant any rights in the product or any 
components of the product that are inconsistent with the rights granted to the Lottery herein. The 
product (including all components thereof), Contractor’s and subcontractors’ performance 
hereunder, and the use by the Lottery of the product as contemplated in the Contract, do not and 
will not, infringe any copyright. 

C. Any manufacturer or product warranties must extend to any components of the product 
supplied during the Contract and any extension periods. 

D. The Contractor and its subcontractors have and if necessary will provide to the Lottery proof 
that the Contractor and its subcontractors have good and clear title to the product (including all 
components thereof), free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, or security interests. 
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E. The product must in all respects meet or exceed all of the Lottery’s requirements set forth in 
the RFP and must be suitable for the duration of the Contract and any extension periods. 

F. The processing of date and date-related Data pursuant to the Contract must be fault-free. This 
includes, but is not limited to, calculating, comparing, and sequencing by all hardware, software, 
and firmware products delivered under the Contract, individually and in combination, upon 
installation. Fault-free includes the manipulation of this Data with dates prior to, through, and 
beyond the conversion date, and must be transparent to the Lottery. 

G. Contractor and its subcontractors have disclosed or will disclose to the Lottery all matters 
required to be disclosed under the Governing Laws and Regulations. Contractor shall ensure that 
it is aware of any statutory limitations or restrictions affecting its Contract with the Lottery, such 
as certain political contributions, its ability to conduct future business with the Lottery and/or its 
ability to conduct business with certain third parties. Any employee of the Contractor who works 
directly on the Lottery Contract/Account, and members of such employee’s households, shall be 
prohibited from purchasing NC lottery tickets and/or claiming any NC lottery prizes. 

H. Neither Contractor, the subcontractors nor any of its or their respective officers, directors, 
partners or major shareholders have ever been found guilty of, or plead guilty to, any crime in any 
way related to the security, integrity or operation of any lottery in any jurisdiction, nor are 
Contractor, the subcontractors nor any of its or their respective officers, directors, partners or 
major shareholders currently under indictment for any crime in any way related to the security, 
integrity or operation of any lottery in any jurisdiction. Contractor shall be obligated to notify the 
Lottery if Contractor or any one of its officers and directors has been convicted of a felony or any 
gambling offense in any state or federal court of the United States within ten (10) years of entering 
into the contract (N.C.G.S. § 18C-151(a)(5)). 

I. No “public official” has an ownership interest of five percent (5%) or more in Contractor or 
any of the subcontractors. 

J. To the extent required by applicable law, Contractor and all subcontractors are, and will remain 
at all times during the term of the Contract, qualified to do business in the State of North Carolina 
and will file North Carolina income tax returns. 

K. No software program, process, composition, writing, equipment, appliance or device, or any 
trademark, service mark, logo, idea, or any other work or invention of any nature or any other 
tangible or intangible property whatsoever developed, provided or used by the Contractor (other 
than that provided by the Lottery or another Contractor at the Lottery’s request) in connection 
with its performance under the Contract, infringes or will infringe any patent, copyright, 
trademark, logo, and/or other service mark of any other person, or entity, or is or will be a trade 
secret of any other person. The Contractor warrants and represents that it has appropriate products 
and controls in place to ensure against such infringement in the acquisition, operation, or 
maintenance of the product. Upon request, the Contractor must provide the Lottery with 
documentation indicating a third party’s written approval and license for the Contractor to use and 
sublicense the third party’s copyright, patent, trademark, or trade secret.  

L. All Work Product: (i) shall be prepared, worked on and completed solely by employees of 
Contractor or a subcontractor in the scope of their employment or by independent contractors of 
Contractor or a subcontractor working under the strict and direct supervision of such employees; 
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(ii) shall be original works of authorship; (iii) shall not infringe, plagiarize, pirate or constitute 
misappropriations of any Intellectual Property Rights, Confidential Information, Trade Secrets or 
other intellectual properties or proprietary rights of any individuals or entities; and (iv) shall not 
be false, misleading, actionable, defamatory, libelous or constitute an invasion of privacy of any 
individual or entity. 

M. The Contractor shall, at its own expense, conduct trademark and service mark searches with 
respect to the names of all scratch-off games provided by the Contractor for use in connection 
with the Lottery. 

N. The Contractor must maintain the minimum staffing levels set forth in its plan submitted in 
respond to the RFP. 

All Services rendered and deliverables provided pursuant to the Contract have been and shall be 
prepared or done in a workman-like manner consistent with the highest standards of the industry 
in which the Services and Deliverables are normally performed. 

3.35 Insurance 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

All insurance policies shall name the North Carolina State Lottery Commission as an additional 
insured. Contractor shall provide the Lottery written notice at least thirty (30) days prior to the 
effective date of any termination, cancellation or material modification of the insurance coverage 
required hereunder. Contractor shall be required to provide proof of insurance coverage in 
accordance with the Contract and its Proposal prior to execution of the Contract and at least 
annually during the term hereof. Renewed insurance policies must be submitted to the Lottery 
within five (5) days prior to the expiration of the then existing insurance policies. All insurance 
required of Contractor by the Contract must be issued by companies or financial institutions which 
are finally rated A or better (or a comparable rating) by a nationally recognized rating agency and 
duly licensed, admitted and authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina. 

The Contractor’s insurance must, among other things, insure against any loss or damage resulting 
from or related to the Contractor’s performance of the Contract. 

All such insurance policies must remain in full force and effect for the entire life of the Contract. 

The Contractor must maintain the following coverage during the term of the Contract: 

• Insurance on all of the Contractor’s equipment used in operating the Program in the amount of 
actual replacement cost thereof. Said policy shall include an All Risk Property Floater to insure 
personal property, including equipment and mobile items against fire, collision, flood, acts of 
God, and other causes; 

• Commercial General Liability (CGL) insurance on an ISO form number CG 00 01 (or 
equivalent) covering claims for bodily injury, death, personal injury, or property damage 
occurring or arising out of the performance of this Agreement, including coverage for 
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premises, products, and completed operations, on an occurrence basis, with limits no less 
than $5,000,000 per occurrence; 

• Errors and Omissions Insurance with limits of not less than fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000). Such insurance shall be continued for at least one (1) year after the expiration 
of the Contract. Errors and Omissions Insurance shall indemnify the Lottery for any loss which 
may be incurred due to system downtime, any error or omission during the period of time that 
Retailer Terminals are expected to be operational, machine errors, or any error or omission 
caused by the Contractor, its officers, employees, subcontractors, or assigns, regardless of 
negligence; 

• Cyber Liability, Technology Errors & Omissions, and Network Security & Privacy Liability 
insurance, including extended reporting conditions of two (2) years with limits no less than 
five million dollars $5,000,000 per claim and in the aggregate, inclusive of defense cost; 

• Automotive Insurance on an ISO form number CA 00 01 covering all hired and non-owned 
automobiles with limits not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000) per accident for bodily 
injury and property damage; 

• Crime insurance with limits not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000); 

• Business Interruption Insurance with limits not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000); 

• Umbrella / Excess Liability insurance with limits of at least ten million dollars ($10,000,000) 
per occurrence, in aggregate; 

• Workman’s Compensation Insurance at or above the levels required by the State of North 
Carolina;  

• Employer’s Liability insurance with limits no less than $1,000,000 per accident for bodily 
injury or disease. Insurer will be licensed to do business in the state in which the work takes 
place; and 

• Such other types and amounts of insurance as the Lottery shall from time to time reasonably 
require. 

3.36 Compensation Procedures and Mechanisms for Use During the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

THE PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS UNDERTAKEN BY THE LOTTERY UNDER THE 
CONTRACT ARE SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS TO THE LOTTERY. 
THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE LOTTERY EXCEPT TO 
THE EXTENT OF AVAILABLE FUNDS PERMITTED TO BE PAID FROM THE 
PROCEEDS OF LOTTERY OPERATIONS AND OTHER FUNDS AVAILABLE TO THE 
LOTTERY. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, 
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, ITS 
GENERAL FUND OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, 
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OTHER THAN THE LOTTERY, BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE AS A RESULT OF 
THE CONTRACT OR ANY LIABILITY CREATED HEREBY OR ARISING 
HEREUNDER. 

Subject to the availability of funds and any other restrictions imposed by the Act, the Governing 
Laws and Regulations or the Contract, the Lottery will pay the Contractor all uncontested and 
verified amounts due under the Contract on a weekly basis, unless the parties otherwise agree 
upon a less frequent payment schedule, in accordance with the policies and procedures established 
by the Lottery from time to time and subject to setoff or offset for all sums owed by the Contractor 
or its subcontractors to the Lottery and/or the State of North Carolina. 

3.37 Acceptance Testing 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery will conduct a series of acceptance testing to fully determine the passing or failing of 
the Contractor’s installation in accordance with the specifications of this RFP and the Contractor’s 
Proposal. Failure of the Contractor to pass these tests may result in the Contractor having to make 
corrections, delay conversion, pay liquidated damages, or the Lottery may draw up to the full 
amount of the Performance Bond. 

The Program will be tested for each and every requirement in this RFP and for performance as 
stipulated in the Contractor’s Proposal. The Contractor’s assistance in arranging tests will be 
necessary.  

The Lottery, at its sole discretion, will determine whether performance against the acceptance tests 
is adequate, and whether conversion can proceed as scheduled. Passing an acceptance test in no 
way removes the obligation for the Contractor to meet and to continue to meet all requirements of 
the RFP and the Contract.  

3.38 Other Requirements 

3.38.1 Ticket Purchase and Prize Payment Restrictions 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Any employee of the Contractor who works directly on the Lottery Contract/Account, and 
members of such employee’s households, shall be prohibited from purchasing North Carolina 
Education Lottery products and/or claiming any North Carolina Education Lottery prizes. 

The Contractor must supply a list of employees and their Social Security Numbers within thirty 
(30) days of Contract award and maintain and update this list quarterly or more frequently as 
needed. 
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The Contractor agrees to take all steps necessary to ensure the enforcement of this provision for 
the duration of the Contract. 

3.38.2 Security Program under the Contract 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Prior to operations under the Contract, the Contractor must establish a physical and software 
security program for the entire Program, including but not limited to their invasive techniques and 
threat modeling process to ensure the integrity of their offering, subject to the prior written 
approval of the Lottery. This program may be updated, reviewed, and approved annually by the 
Lottery. In addition, the Contractor shall provide the Lottery, within thirty (30) days from the 
conversion date, the Contractor’s Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery plan. The plan must 
be approved by the Lottery. 

3.38.3 Commitment to Nondiscrimination; Affirmative Action 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Neither the Contractor nor any of its subcontractors shall discriminate against any employee or 
applicant for employment because of his/her race, color, religion, sex, handicap, disability, 
national origin or ancestry. Breach of this covenant by the Contractor, or the Contractor’s failure 
to use its best efforts to require all subcontractors to comply with this covenant, may be regarded 
as a material breach of the Contract. The Contractor and its subcontractors shall take affirmative 
action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment, 
without regard to their race, color, religion, sex, handicap, disability, national origin or ancestry. 

Consistent with the Act and all other applicable North Carolina laws, the Contractor agrees to 
make every reasonable effort to include the participation by minorities in the performance of its 
Program and Services pursuant hereto. Specifically, and without limitation, any human resources 
services performed for the Lottery will include appropriate attention to the hiring and training of 
qualified minority applicants in accordance with the Act, all Governing Laws and Regulations, 
and the policies and procedures adopted by the Lottery from time to time. 

The Contractor must include the nondiscrimination and compliance provisions of this section in 
all subcontracts for performance of work under the Contract. The Contractor and its 
subcontractor(s) will permit access to their records of employment, employment advertisement, 
application forms, and other pertinent data and records, by any agent designated by the Lottery to 
investigate and ascertain compliance with the nondiscrimination section of this Contract. 

3.38.4 Attachment of Third-Party Systems or Products 

Significance Response Type 
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MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery reserves the right to integrate with the Program or otherwise install: software, 
products, or systems other than those required by this RFP. 

The Contractor must supply to the Lottery specifications to permit other products to carry out all 
functions and capabilities desired by the Lottery among the functions and capabilities of the 
Contractor’s products required by the Contract. The Contractor must provide such information 
and data as may be required by the Lottery to conduct future procurements for additional products, 
including support as requested by the Lottery to allow other Contractors to integrate or install and 
test products.  

The Contractor’s interest in its own intellectual property will be protected by appropriate 
confidentiality agreements. Should the Lottery propose to add products, systems, or services not 
supplied by the Contractor for this RFP, but for which the Contractor would gain responsibility, 
appropriate remuneration of the Contractor would be negotiated.  

Contractors are advised to also refer to the requirements in Section 3.21 (Cooperation of the 
Parties). 

3.38.5 Performance Bond and Payment Bond 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Contractor must, contemporaneously with the execution of the Contract, post and maintain at 
least throughout the term of the Contract (i) a performance bond (the “Performance Bond”) or 
letter of credit with the NCEL in an amount equal to twenty million dollars ($20,000,000), and 
(ii) a payment bond (the “Payment Bond”) or letter of credit with the NCEL in an amount equal 
to twenty million dollars ($20,000,000), unless such bond or letter of credit is replaced by alternate 
acceptable security if approved by the Lottery in its sole discretion. The security provided by the 
Contractor pursuant to the Performance Bond shall provide funds to the Lottery in the event the 
Lottery suffers any liability, loss, damage or expense as a result of the Contractor’s failure to fully 
and completely perform any or all of the requirements contained in the Contract, including, 
without limitation, the Contractor’s obligation to indemnify the Lottery pursuant hereto. The 
security provided by the Contractor pursuant to the Payment Bond shall provide funds to the 
Lottery in the event the Lottery suffers any liability, loss, damage or expense as a result of the 
Contractor’s failure to fully and completely pay any obligation contained in the Contract. The 
Bonds may be renewable annually, provided that: (i) each Bond provides that, in the event such 
Bond will not be renewed for an additional year, the Lottery will be provided written notice thereof 
at least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration thereof; and (ii) if such Bond is not renewed for an 
additional year, the Contractor must obtain a replacement equivalent Bond or letter of credit to be 
in place so that at no time is the Contractor in violation of its obligation pursuant to this Section 
to maintain a performance bond and a payment bond at least throughout the term of the Contract. 
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4 Responding Contractor Corporate Information 

4.1 Introduction 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT ACCEPTANCE 

The information requested in this section applies to the bidding entity as well as any subsidiary in 
any way contributing to the Proposal or to the performance of the Contract. In the case of the 
Responding Contractor being a Consortium, a Joint Venture, or any other multi-member 
organization, the information requested in this section shall be provided for all members. 

The Responding Contractor must also provide an overview and a chart of the structure of the 
bidding entity including the identification of all shareholders and/or partners and subcontractors. 

The Responding Contractor must submit its corporate information as part of the Technical 
Proposal. Corporate information must be complete. The Lottery will disqualify the Proposal if 
failure to provide all mandatory information has had a material impact on competition or otherwise 
prejudices the procurement process. 

4.1.1 Corporate Background Overview 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must provide the following general information in the Technical 
Proposal: 

1. The name and address of the Responding Contractor submitting the Proposal 

2. Type of business entity (e.g., corporation, partnership, etc.) 

3. Place of incorporation, or other form of organization, if applicable 

4. The name, address, telephone number, and email address of the Responding Contractor’s 
contact 

5. Name and location of the major offices, production plants, and other facilities that relate to 
the Responding Contractor’s performance as proposed in its Proposal 

6. The names, addresses, and functions of any and all subcontractors, associated companies, 
or consultants that have been or will be involved in any phase of the project 

7. The name, address, telephone number, and email address (if available) of the Responding 
Contractor’s accounting or auditing firm 

8. The name(s) of any and all law firms and/or individuals representing the Responding 
Contractor within the State of North Carolina. 
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9. The names, addresses, and dates of birth of all persons or entities who own over five percent 
(5%) of the shares of the Responding Contractor; if the Responding Contractor is a 
subsidiary, the Responding Contractor must disclose the information required above for its 
parent and/or holding company. For purposes of this subdivision, “shareholders” of the 
parent company means any natural person or those individuals with capabilities to make 
operating decisions for the potential contractor or parent or subsidiary corporation of the 
potential contractor to whom the contract is to be awarded. 

10. The names, addresses, and title all officers and directors (each person must complete an 
Authorization for Individual Investigation – See Appendix E and shall be submitted in a 
separately sealed envelope). 

11. Any substantial change of ownership in the Responding Contractor or the parent and/or 
holding company of the Responding Contractor that occurred within the last year.  

12. Each responding contractor must complete the Background Disclosure form and 
Authorization for Contractor Investigation as referenced in Appendix E. 

The Responding Contractor is fully responsible for all aspects of the Proposal and, if applicable, 
the resulting Contract. In the case of the Responding Contractor being a Consortium, a Joint 
Venture, or any other single- or multi-member organization, all members of such organization 
shall responsibly perform according to the Contract and one organization of the group shall be the 
responsible single point of contact. 

4.1.2 Applicable Experience 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor is required to demonstrate corporate experience, technical capability, 
and financial means to support the Contract. 

The Responding Contractor shall describe, in detail, its current and historical experience with 
scratch-off ticket printing, warehousing, distribution, inside sales and/or related services; that is, 
descriptions and references of gaming industry engagements of comparable complexity and 
sensitivity that have been conducted by the Responding Contractor over the past ten (10) years. 

Each experience statement shall include the following details: 

• Name of lottery jurisdiction or gaming enterprise(s) and estimated contract value, reflecting 
the estimated total revenue during the full contract period. 

• Term of the contract including effective dates. 

• Reason for contract end, if the contract is no longer in effect. 

• Types of services directly provided by the Responding Contractor under the contract and 
whether the Responding Contractor was a prime contractor or subcontractor. 

• Types and number of systems or components provided by the Responding Contractor. 
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The descriptions must include names, titles, addresses, and telephone numbers that may be 
contacted to verify qualifying experience. The Lottery may check the references with other lottery 
jurisdictions to ensure that the proposed products and/or services are in place and operational. If 
the experience is provided by a teaming partner or a subcontractor that will provide a Major Part, 
then experience information for that entity must be included. 

4.1.3 Contract Performance 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must be a business in good standing with its customers and the 
business community. The Responding Contractor must state whether any of the following have 
occurred: 

1. If, during the last five (5) years, the Responding Contractor has had a contract terminated 
for default or cause, the Responding Contractor must submit full details including the other 
party’s name, address, and telephone number. 

2. If, during the last five (5) years, the Responding Contractor, a subsidiary or intermediate 
company, parent company, or holding company was the subject of any order, judgment, or 
decree of any federal or jurisdictional authority barring, suspending, or otherwise limiting 
the right or license of the Responding Contractor to engage in any business, practice, or 
activity or, if trading in the stock of the company, has ever been suspended, the Responding 
Contractor must submit full details along with date(s) and explanation(s). 

3. The Responding Contractor must list all contract delivery or performance issues for the last 
five (5) years, where such issues ultimately led to payment of liquidated damages, any sort 
of penalties, contractual payment deductions, or any other material compensation, goodwill, 
or consideration in any form, where the accumulated value of such occurrences exceeded 
one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) during any 12-month period. Each incident listed 
must be briefly described including incident nature, jurisdiction, date(s) or period, and 
value. Equal incidents can be accumulated and summarized per jurisdiction provided the 
total occurrence count of such incident is given. It should be noted that items listed under 
this section are for due diligence purposes only and will not be reason for rejection of a 
Proposal. 

If the experience is provided by a teaming partner or a subcontractor that will provide a Major 
Part, then the same performance information as above must be included for that entity. 

4.1.4 Capability to Provide Proposed Equipment and Technical Infrastructure 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must have the capacity to provide the technical hardware and 
equipment specified in the RFP. 
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1. Manufacturing Plans. The Responding Contractor must describe its resources, capability, 
capacity, and plans for producing (through current inventory, manufacturing, purchasing, 
or modification) the equipment proposed to meet the requirements of the RFP. The 
availability of additional plants and secondary sources must be addressed. 

2. Manufacturing Quality. The Responding Contractor’s Proposal must address, in detail, 
manufacturing quality practices, and in particular whether the Responding Contractor is 
certified under the ISO series or other recognized quality practices standards. 

4.1.5 Software Development and Support Capabilities 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must describe its capability to deliver by addressing the following: 

1. Software Development Plans: The Responding Contractor must describe its capability, 
capacity, and plans for developing and maintaining software proposed to meet the 
requirements of the RFP and for the fulfillment of the Contract. 

2. Software Quality. The Responding Contractor’s Proposal must address software 
engineering quality practices, and in particular whether the Responding Contractor is 
certified under recognized quality practice standards; for example, the ISO series, CMMI, 
TÜV, the NASPL Standards Initiative QA Best Practices. 

4.1.6 Research and Development Program 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT FULL 

The success of the Lottery depends on the availability of new products, gaming features, and 
services. The Responding Contractor must be capable of supporting the Lottery in this mission. 

The Responding Contractor must describe its resources, capability, capacity, and plans for 
maintaining a research and development effort in the following area(s) of interest and applicability 
to the State of North Carolina: Internet gaming and/or associated player services; mobile gaming 
and/or associated player services; research influencing game theme designs, layouts and play 
mechanics; research influencing prize structures and balancing value propositions at retail; 
product enhancements that drive incremental sales and their impacts to other existing products at 
retail;  research on access to market and new ways to reach players where they shop today and in 
the future; data mining; etc. 

 

4.1.7   Innovation 

Significance Response Type 
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IMPORTANT FULL 

The Responding Contractor is expected to bring new, innovative products and services to market 
that solve for industry challenges and capture opportunities for growth.   

Describe the research and data analysis conducted to identify opportunities, including market 
potential for Lotteries to drive incremental sales, and the new technologies and product 
innovations that were brought to market to capture these opportunities, as a result of the research 
findings, within the last three years.  Include how these new products and innovations were 
positioned and offered to existing and new Lottery customers as well as returns generated for 
Lotteries. 

4.2 Responding Contractor Certification Requirements 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must respond with certified technology solutions and certified best 
practices for the areas listed in this Section. A certified solution or best practice is one that has 
achieved certification in the designated Certification Program. 

4.3 Financial Data 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must provide the following information as evidence of the 
Responding Contractor’s financial responsibility and stability for performance of the Contract. 
The Lottery reserves the right to require any additional information necessary to determine the 
financial integrity and responsibility of the Responding Contractor. 

1. The Annual Reports of the Responding Contractor for the three (3) most recent years, or 
for as long as available if less than three (3) years (may be submitted on electronic media - 
removable flash drive due to size). 

2. The audited financial statements for the last three (3) years, or for as long as available if 
less than three (3) years. 

3. For all publicly-held companies, all financial reports filed within the past 12 months with 
the governmental entity regulating the stock exchange where the company’s stock is traded. 

4. All financial reports filed within the past 12 months with a governmental entity where the 
Responding Contractor is located or is conducting business. 

5. If the Responding Contractor is a subsidiary of another company, the information required 
under paragraphs 1, 2, 3, and 4 above for the parent and/or holding company of the 
Responding Contractor. 
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6. Any quarterly reports of the Responding Contractor or its parent/holding company to its 
shareholders within the past 12 months. 

7. If the Responding Contractor will finance the project from internal sources, the specific 
resources that will be available and which resources are not available (e.g., committed to 
other projects, etc.). 

8. If the Responding Contractor is a subsidiary, and will rely on the financial resources of the 
parent/holding company to perform the requirements of the Contract, the parent/holding 
company’s certification of the availability of its resources to the Responding Contractor. 

9. If borrowing will provide any or all of the capital necessary for the Responding Contractor 
to fulfill the requirements of the Contract, a Letter of Transmittal from a creditor. 

If the Responding Contractor is a subsidiary of another Corporation, and does not prepare separate 
financials, then the above information must be supplied for the parent Corporation. 

The Responding Contractor should also highlight any major commitments and/or contingencies 
that are likely to impact, negatively or positively, upon its ability to fulfill the contract obligations. 

Members of the Responding Contractor’s firm with interests in other similar or related firms must 
explain in a letter to be submitted with the financial statements the extent of their investment and 
relationship with such firm(s). 

The Lottery will disqualify a Responding Contractor’s Proposal for failure to submit the requested 
financial statements. 

4.3.1 Parent Corporation Resources and Subsidiaries 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

If a Responding Contractor or subcontractor is a subsidiary of a parent entity and the Responding 
Contractor or subcontractor does not have its own, separate financial statements, the Responding 
Contractor or subcontractor may satisfy its financial responsibility submission requirements by 
submitting the consolidated financial statements of its parent entity, if the consolidated financial 
statements include the activity of the Responding Contractor or subcontractor. If a Responding 
Contractor or subcontractor submits the consolidated financial statements of its parent, the parent 
must serve as financial guarantor of the Responding Contractor or subcontractor with respect to 
the Contract. For purposes of this subsection relating to consolidated financial statements, federal 
income tax returns must not be used as a substitute for certified financial statements. 

If the Responding Contractor is a subsidiary and will rely on the financial resources of the parent 
to perform this Contract, the parent must certify, in writing and in a form acceptable to the Lottery, 
the availability of its resources to the Responding Contractor. Parent entities that serve as financial 
guarantors of subsidiary firms must be held accountable for all terms and conditions of the RFP 
and the resulting Contract and must execute the Contract as guarantor. 
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4.3.2 External Funding 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must list and provide details of all third-party financial vehicles and/or 
instruments that the Responding Contractor plans to use to fulfill the Contract obligations. 

 

4.3.3 Bank Ratings and References 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must provide a bank reference at the Responding Contractor’s 
primary banking location. The reference must include bank name, contact person, full contact 
details, as well as a description of the extent of the Responding Contractor’s business with the 
bank. 

4.4 Disclosure of Litigation and Business Relationships 

Significance Response Type 

IMPORTANT FULL 

The Lottery has a strong interest in the Responding Contractor’s current and continuing ability to 
produce secure, high-quality products and/or services. The Responding Contractor must include, 
as part of their Technical Proposal, a complete disclosure of any pending civil or criminal 
litigation, administrative or regulatory proceedings, or indictment involving the Responding 
Contractor to evaluate whether they may affect the ability to produce and/or deliver the desired 
products and/or services. The Responding Contractor must also disclose any such pending 
litigation for any of its employees or subcontractors. 

The Responding Contractor must state whether owners (unless a public company), officers, or 
primary partners have ever been convicted of a criminal offence. In particular, the Responding 
Contractor must disclose whether any of the above-referenced individuals and/or the Responding 
Contractor has/have been convicted of a felony or any gambling offense in any state or federal 
court of the United States within 10 years of entering into the Contract, or employs officers and 
directors who have been convicted of a felony or any gambling offense in any state or federal 
court of the United States within 10 years of entering into the Contract. The Responding 
Contractor may also be required to identify employees or subcontractors working on their account 
that have been convicted of a criminal offence. The Responding Contractor must also disclose any 
civil or criminal litigation or indictment involving any of its joint ventures, strategic partners, 
prime contractor team members, and/or subcontractors, if this subcontracting party comprises at 
least ten percent (10%) of the financial quotation of the Responding Contractor’s Proposal. 
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The Responding Contractor must also declare any and all ongoing business relationships with any 
North Carolina public officials (Governor and Legislative Offices and their members and staff, 
Lottery Commissioners, employee, or any other person or organization being associated with the 
Lottery). The Lottery will reject a Responding Contractor’s Proposal or terminate any subsequent 
Contract for failure to disclose any such relationship. 

This is a continuing disclosure requirement. Any such matter commenced after the Responding 
Contractor has submitted a Proposal in response to the RFP and with respect to the Successful 
Responding Contractor after the execution of a Contract must be disclosed to the Lottery in writing 
within ten (10) calendar days after it has been filed or upon establishing the relationship. The 
Lottery will disqualify the Proposal if failure to disclose has had a material impact on competition 
or otherwise prejudices the procurement process. 

4.5 Subcontractors 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

For any subcontractor that provides a Major Part, such Responding Contractor must disclose all 
of the information required by Section 4.1.2 (Applicable Experience) for such subcontractors as 
if the subcontractor itself were the Responding Contractor. 

4.6 Conflict of Interest 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

A conflict of interest may exist whether or not a financial interest is involved, and a conflict of 
interest would include, but would not be limited to, a commissioner, officer, employee, retailer, 
or existing contractor of the Lottery, or any member of his/her immediate family having control 
or a significant influence in the Responding Contractor and/or obtaining financial gain with the 
award of any Contract to the Responding Contractor. 

The Responding Contractor must disclose in its Proposal the nature and extent of any real or 
apparent conflict of interest that would arise from the award of a Contract to the Responding 
Contractor. The Responding Contractor must give written notice of the cause and circumstances 
of any conflict of interest and indicate the portion of the services affected by the conflict of interest. 

The Responding Contractor must disclose the following information by either providing the 
information requested or by confirming that they have read the request and declare that it is not 
applicable. The Lottery will terminate the Contract or disqualify the Proposal for failure to disclose 
any such information. 

1. List any conflict of interest with the products, promotions, and goals contemplated by the 
Lottery that could result from other projects in which the Responding Contractor or any of 
the staff members designated to work on this project are involved. 
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2. The name, contact details, and current position title of any Lottery commissioner, employee, 
or any other person being associated with the Lottery, having any direct or indirect 
affiliation with the Responding Contractor. 

3. The name, title, and affiliation with the Responding Contractor of any Lottery 
commissioner, employee, or any other person or organization being associated with the 
Lottery, and who owns, directly or indirectly, an interest of five percent (5%) or more in 
the Responding Contractor’s company or any of its branches or affiliates. 

4. The name, title, and affiliation to the Responding Contractor of any employee, agent, 
lobbyist, previous commissioner and/or employee of the Lottery, or other person, who has 
received or will receive compensation of any kind in connection with this procurement. 
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5 Pricing 

5.1 Introduction 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

This section describes the key elements of the Lottery’s policy on pricing. The Responding 
Contractor’s Price Proposal must contain all of the information required in this chapter. 

5.2 Price Proposal Requirements 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

A Price Proposal must be complete. The Lottery will reject a Price Proposal that does not provide 
all of the mandatory information requested. 

5.2.1 Pricing Format 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Responding Contractor must submit pricing in the format specified below. 

5.2.2 Base Price - PRIMARY 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Lottery expects the Primary Contractor to be responsible for manufacturing, warehousing, 
inside sales and distribution of scratch-off games including maintaining the required staffing to 
fulfill the obligations in the Contract. Additionally, the contractor is responsible for providing all 
systems necessary to fulfill these requirements, such as inventory management system and 
customer relationship management system for example. The Lottery will have the ability to print 
up to eight (8) scratch-off games per fiscal year with any Secondary Contractor. The Primary 
Contractor will be responsible for warehousing and distributing at a defined cost for those services. 
The Primary Contractor will be responsible for acquiring the current scratch-off game inventory 
from the Incumbent Contractor and may negotiate directly with the Incumbent Contractor to fulfill 
this requirement. Responding Contractors submitting a proposal for the Primary Contract must 
submit a Base Price Proposal based on the following pricing model: 
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• Method 1: Percentage of Activations – The Percentage of Activations model must provide 
a single percentage rate to be applied to net activations of all contractor provided scratch-
off games. For games provided by a third-party the Responding Contractor must provide 
a flat fee amount per pack of tickets distributed regardless of the price point. The formula 
that will be used to calculate the fee will be:  

Contractor Provided Games 

(Weekly Activations – Returns – Free Tickets) * Compensation Rate 

Third-Party Provided Games 

(Count of Weekly Packs Confirmed – Count of Returned Packs) * Flat Fee per Pack 

 

• Method 2: Percentage of Activations at a Discounted Base Rate with Incentive Rate for 
Meeting Lottery Defined Goals for Theoretical Gross Gaming Revenue. Theoretical Gross 
Gaming Revenue will be calculated based on (Weekly Activations – Returns – Free Tickets) 
* (1- the designed Payout for each game). All games will be included in the calculation of 
GGR towards the goal, including games printed by third-party contractors. The Lottery has 
provided Gross Gaming Revenue goals for all ten (10) years of the Contract below. Goals will 
be reevaluated every three (3) years of the Contract to determine if new goals need to be set 
based on the current market for scratch-off games in North Carolina. If the Lottery and the 
Contractor cannot agree on the new goals, the goals included below will remain for the next 
three (3) year period of the Contract. The formula that will be used to calculate the fee will 
be:  

Contractor Provided Games 

Discounted Base: Applies to Net Activations up to the GGR Goal for the Year 

(Weekly Activations – Returns – Free Tickets) * Discounted Compensation Rate 

Incentive: Applies to Net Activations in excess of the GGR Goal for the Year 

(Weekly Activations – Returns – Free Tickets) * Incentive Compensation Rate 

 

Third-Party Provided Games (Count of Weekly Packs Confirmed – Count of Returned 
Packs) * Flat Fee per Pack 

 

 Year GGR 
Goal Established 

at Contract 
Execution 

FY28 $677,710,000 
FY29 $678,882,600 
FY30 $680,688,000 
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Goal Established 
mid-FY30 

FY31 $688,009,300 
FY32 $695,412,200 
FY33 $702,870,900 

Goal Established 
mid-FY33 

FY34 $710,407,200 
FY35 $718,019,000 
FY36 $725,680,800 

Goal Established 
mid-FY36 FY37 $733,414,100 

 

Responding Contractors are required to provide pricing using both methods described 
above. 

The Lottery currently does not utilize Free Tickets in its scratch-off games, but may 
choose to do so in the future. 

Mandatory Ticket Printing Requirements 

The Base Price Proposal includes all mandatory ticket printing requirements and specifications 
set forth in Attachment A, Technical Specifications, including but not limited to the following: 

• 10 point recyclable card stock 

• Ability to print in four color process and use spot colors in the display and overprint areas 

• Extended play marking system (i.e. Crossword and Bingo) up six (6) games per year 
included in proposal at no additional cost 

• High – Resolution Game Symbols on all games 

• Full UV Coating 

• Four color printing on ticket backs 

• Integrated design and printing 

• Non-traditional shaped play areas 

• Multiple play areas on a ticket 

• Custom high-definition fonts and play symbols 

• 12,000 Void samples per game 

• Layered working files of the final ticket art 

5.2.3 Special Features Price Proposal - PRIMARY 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 
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The Lottery may occasionally request additional features, including specialty techniques, beyond 
those included in the Base Price Proposal. The Lottery makes no commitment to order any of these 
features or services. At a minimum, special features and other services pricing must include the 
following: 

• Non-traditional shaped play areas 

• Extended play marking system (i.e. Crossword and Bingo) 

• Ticket scene changes within a pack 

• Ticket scene changes within a game 

• Color pulsing 

• Scented inks 

• Play area(s) on the back of the ticket 

• Die Cut 

• Specialty inks to include fluorescent, metallic etc. 

• Pouches 

• Holographic paper stock 

• Foil paper stock 

• Additional perforations 

• Multi-paged books 

• Multi-color imaging 

• Specialty laminates 

5.3 Base Price - SECONDARY 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Lottery desires Secondary Contractor(s) to manufacture of up to eight (8) scratch-off games 
per year for the Lottery. Secondary Contractors may also be requested to manufacture more 
scratch-off games as part of a Disaster Recovery Plan and/or in the event that the Primary 
Contractor does not fulfill the requirements of its contract. Responding Contractors submitting a 
proposal for the Secondary Contract must submit a Base Price Proposal based on the following 
pricing model: 

• Percentage of Activations – The Percentage of Activations model must provide a 
percentage to be applied to net activations based on the attached pricing grid below. The 
formula that will be used to calculate the fee will be:  

Weekly Activations – Returns – Free Tickets.  
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The Lottery currently does not utilize Free Tickets in its scratch-off games, but may 
choose to do so in the future. 

Mandatory Ticket Printing Requirements 

The Base Price Proposal includes all mandatory ticket printing requirements and specifications 
set forth in Attachment A, Technical Specifications, including but not limited to the following: 

• 10 point recyclable card stock 

• Ability to print in four color process and use spot colors in the display and overprint areas 

• Full UV Coating 

• Four color printing on ticket backs 

• Integrated design and printing 

• Non-traditional shaped play areas 

• Multiple play areas on a ticket 

• Custom high-resolution fonts and play symbols 

• 12,000 Void samples per game 

• Layered working files of the final ticket art 

 

 

 

 

SECONDARY CONTRACT PRICING GRID 
 

  Ticket Size 
Quantity 

In 
Millions 

2.4” x 4” 4” x 4” 5” x 4” 6” x 4” 8” x 4” 9” x 4” 10” x 4” 12” x 4” 14" x 4" 

1 - 1.9                   
2 - 2.9                   
3 - 3.9                   
4 - 4.9                   
5 - 5.9                   
6 - 6.9                   
7 - 7.9                   
8 - 8.9                   
9 - 9.9                   

10 - 14.9                   
15 - 19.9                   
20 - 29.9                   
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30 - 39.9                   
>39.9                   

 
   
         

5.3.1 Special Features Price Proposal - SECONDARY 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

The Lottery may occasionally request additional features, including specialty techniques, beyond 
those included in the Base Price Proposal. The Lottery makes no commitment to order any of these 
features or services. Pricing for the features listed below must be based on the price per thousand 
pricing model. At a minimum, special features and other services pricing must include the 
following: 

• Non-traditional shaped play areas 

• Extended play marking system (i.e. Crossword and Bingo) 

• Ticket scene changes within a pack 

• Ticket scene changes within a game 

• Color pulsing 

• Scented inks 

• Play area(s) on the back of the ticket 

• Die Cut 

• Specialty inks to include fluorescent, metallic etc. 

• Pouches 

• Holographic paper stock 

• Foil paper stock 

• Additional perforations 

• Multi-paged books 

• Multi-color imaging 

• Specialty laminates 
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6 Proposal Evaluation 

6.1 Introduction 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

This section describes the Proposal Evaluation process that will be used to determine which 
Proposal provides the best overall solution at a fair and reasonable price and consistent with the 
goals and objectives of the Lottery for the benefit of the State of North Carolina. The objective of 
the Proposal Evaluation process is to select the Responding Contractor that can provide scratch-
off ticket printing and related services that best meet the needs of the Lottery and the State of 
North Carolina as set forth in the RFP. 

The ability of the Lottery to evaluate a Responding Contractor’s Proposal is dependent upon the 
completeness of the Proposal. The Lottery will reject the Responding Contractor’s Proposal or 
unfavorably evaluate the Proposal for failure of a Responding Contractor to provide information 
requested by the RFP. 

6.2 Evaluation Committee 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery will conduct a fair, comprehensive and impartial evaluation of all Proposals deemed 
responsive using an evaluation committee (the “Evaluation Committee”) selected by the CEO. 
The Evaluation Committee may request clarifications or answers to any questions it may have of 
a Potential Contractor as a result of any information or representations contained in its Proposal 
or otherwise identified, and may ask a Potential Contractor to address technical questions or seek 
additional information regarding any Proposal before completing the initial evaluation. The 
Evaluation Committee will evaluate each Proposal that is properly submitted based on the 
information and material contained in that Proposal and make recommendations for contract 
award to the CEO and to the North Carolina State Lottery Commission. No other information, 
other than information in the Proposal and information obtained under Section 1.25 (Proposal 
Clarification Process), Section 6.3 (Information from Other Sources), or Section 6.4 
(Demonstrations, Site Visits and Interviews), will be accepted or used for evaluation by the 
Evaluation Committee. The North Carolina State Lottery Commission will then consider the 
recommendation and make their decision regarding the Evaluation Committee’s recommendation. 

6.3 Information from Other Sources 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 
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The Lottery and the Evaluation Committee may obtain, from sources other than the Responding 
Contractor, information concerning the Responding Contractor, the Responding Contractor’s 
capabilities, and the Responding Contractor’s performance under other contracts that the Lottery 
or the Evaluation Committee deems pertinent to the RFP, and may consider such information in 
the Proposal Evaluation process. This may include, but is not limited to, the Lottery engaging 
consultants and additional experts from outside the Evaluation Committee to better inform the 
Evaluation Committee’s findings, as well as references from other lotteries. 

Information obtained from such sources mentioned above will be kept confidential, unless 
required otherwise by North Carolina law. 

6.4 Demonstrations, Site Visits and Interviews 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Prior to completion of the Proposal Evaluation process, the Lottery may require the Responding 
Contractor to discuss and demonstrate its proposed Program and to explain how its components 
would be applied to the specifications described in the RFP. The Responding Contractor’s 
Demonstration must show the Responding Contractor’s general ability to meet the requirements 
of the RFP. Demonstrations must include a simulation of the proposed Program, and may consist 
of a simulation of other components of the proposed Program. 

If requested by the Lottery, the Responding Contractor’s participation in and arrangement of any 
Demonstrations, Site Visits, and/or oral presentations is mandatory. No part of the Demonstrations 
will serve to relieve the Responding Contractor of any acceptance testing or operational 
performance as required under the Contract. 

The Responding Contractor must not modify, alter, or revise its Proposal in its Demonstration and 
must not include any pricing information. The Lottery will reject a Responding Contractor’s 
Proposal if any attempt is made by the Responding Contractor to modify, alter, or revise its 
Proposal or to mention pricing information during the Demonstration. 

The site of the Demonstration(s) will be selected by the Lottery upon recommendation by the 
Responding Contractor of appropriate site(s). The Demonstration(s) will be scheduled by the 
Purchasing Manager. The Lottery will inform the Responding Contractors in good time about the 
site, types of Demonstrations required, and proposed schedule. 

The Responding Contractor must bear all costs for any Demonstrations, Site Visits, and/or oral 
presentations, except for all expenses of the Evaluation Committee and their support staff (as 
designated by the Lottery), which will be borne by the Lottery. 

If requested by the Lottery, the Responding Contractor must identify one of their customers that 
they are currently providing a set of products and services that is similar to the ones outlined in 
this RFP to participate in an interview with the Evaluation Committee. The interview will focus 
on the customer’s experience working with the Responding Contractor to provide the contracted 
products and services. 
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6.5 Evaluation Steps 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Proposal Evaluation process and contract award process will consist of the following steps: 

• Phase 1: Proposal Submission Requirements Review 

• Phase 2: Technical Proposal Evaluation, including Demonstrations, Site Visits and 
Interviews 

• Phase 3: Price Proposal Evaluation 

• Phase 4: Determination of the Best Overall Proposal 

• Phase 5: Final Decision on Contract Award Recommendation 

6.6 Evaluation of Proposals (or Evaluation Categories) 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION ACCEPTANCE 

Qualified Proposals received pursuant to the RFP will be evaluated by the Evaluation Committee 
based a one thousand (1,000) point scale with points allocated for each category as follows: 

Criteria Points 
Corporate Capability PASS/FAIL 
Game Planning and Strategy 150 
Game Development 100 
Security (Game, Plant and Warehouse) 100 
Inside Sales and Inventory Management/Distribution 100 
Staffing Model / Personnel 75 
Printer Capabilities 75 
Facilities / Warehouse 50 
Conversion Plan 50 
Minority Business  50 
Additional Offerings 50 
Price 200 
Total 1,000 

The Apparent Successful Contractor (subject to approval from the CEO and the North Carolina 
State Lottery Commission) must pass the Corporate Capability evaluation (based upon financial 
status, experience and background) and achieve the highest total points, which is a combination 
of the Technical Points with the Price Points. The Lowest Bid in the Price Points category earns 
all the price points available. For all other bids, the Price Points are based upon the Price Weight 
times the Lowest Price Bid. While Potential Contractors are strongly encouraged to offer the 
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lowest price and total cost and highest value possible, the Potential Contractor offering the lowest 
price and total cost may not be selected as the Successful Contractor. 

6.7 Evaluation of Price Proposals 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Evaluation of the Price Proposals will take place only after the Technical Proposal evaluation has 
been finalized, and will involve only Proposals that are considered acceptable based on the 
requirements in Section 1.14 (Responsive Proposal Submission Criteria) and are compliant with 
mandatory requirements. 

6.8 Evaluation Committee Recommendation 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

Subsequent to completing the evaluation of the Proposals, the Evaluation Committee will draft a 
Final Report and Recommendation document. Such Final Report and Recommendation will 
include the analysis of each Proposal’s Technical Requirements and any findings associated with 
the Demonstrations. The Final Report and Recommendation will also include the total score 
allocations among the Responding Contractors and the Evaluation Committee’s recommendation 
to designate a Responding Contractor as an Apparent Successful Contractor. Upon approval by 
the CEO, the Final Report and Recommendation will be submitted to the North Carolina State 
Lottery Commission for final approval.  

6.9 Negotiation and Recommendation 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The final ranking and recommendation(s) of the Evaluation Committee (as contained in the Final 
Report and Recommendation document) will be presented to the CEO for initial approval, and 
then to the North Carolina State Lottery Commission for their consideration and final approval.  

If appropriate, the Lottery will begin to negotiate a Contract with the Apparent Successful 
Contractor approved by the North Carolina State Lottery Commission. Contract negotiations shall 
not address changes to material terms and conditions, services, products, options, or pricing for 
performance of the Contract, unless for the clear benefit of the Lottery. 

Responding Contractors must be held to the terms submitted in their Proposals but may be required 
to reduce costs depending upon aspects of the proposed program that may be determined by the 
Lottery to be unnecessary. The Lottery will cancel any contract award for the Responding 
Contractor’s failure to meet these obligations. 
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Should the Lottery be unable to reach agreement with the Successful Responding Contractor, the 
Lottery will then undertake discussions with the second most preferred Responding Contractor, 
and so on. Negotiations may continue at the sole option of the Lottery until a Contract is reached 
or all Proposals are rejected. The occurrence of negotiations with any Contractor(s) conveys no 
right or status on such Contractor(s).  
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A Technical Specifications 

This Section describes the technical specifications the Lottery requires of the proposed Scratch-off Ticket 
Program to be submitted for consideration. The objectives of this RFP is to encourage Responding Contractors 
to provide a solution for the challenges facing the Lottery associated with the conversion of its current scratch-
off ticket sales operations, and to improve sales and profits for the duration of the new contract period. 
Contractors should be innovative in developing their Proposals. However, the Lottery believes that a Contractor 
should be provided with guidelines as to the functionality desired by the Lottery. For this reason, the Lottery 
has provided the specifications, requirements, and functional features in this Appendix A of the RFP. The 
portions of the Proposals that address the functional requirements of the RFP will provide the Lottery with the 
information necessary to conduct a fair evaluation of the proposed technical solutions from all Contractors. 
 
Any items that are not specifically mentioned in this RFP but which are integral to the smooth, efficient 
operation of the proposed Program and Services should be included in a Contractor’s Proposal. Those items 
not specifically requested under this RFP shall be identified in the appropriate Sections of the Proposal. All 
required supplies and materials necessary for the success of the overall operation of the Lottery are to be 
included in the base Proposal price, even if those items may not be specifically requested under this RFP. 
 
Each of the sections and subsections included in the Requirements portion of the document are designated as 
either “Primary” or “Primary and Secondary.” Contractors intending to bid on the Primary Scratch-off Program 
contract are required to address each section and subsection designated as “Primary.” Contractors intending to 
bid on the Secondary scratch-off Ticket Printing Services contract are required to address each section and 
subsection designated as “Secondary.” However, any Successful Secondary Contractor must be capable of 
serving as “Primary” upon request by the Lottery.  
  
The Responding Contractor is expected to propose all components even if not asked for in the RFP. The 
Successful Contractor must commit to capturing and defining the Lottery’s business needs and tailoring the 
system to meet the defined needs. The Lottery expects the Successful Contractor to participate in strategic 
planning and game design to achieve maximum growth potential and revenue for education in North Carolina. 
In addition to the overall system description and layout, the following considerations must be addressed. Any 
specified item and/or description requirement categorized with a “yes/no” response is a mandatory minimum 
requirement. Any “no” response in any of these mandatory minimum requirements will be deemed non-
responsive; and therefore, such Responding Contractor’s Proposal will be removed from consideration and 
evaluation. Any blue highlighted specified item and/or description requirement categorized with a “yes/no” 
response will not be deemed a mandatory minimum but will be scored appropriately based upon the 
Contractor’s response. 
 
A.1 Summary-Level Responses 
A.1.1 Overview 
  
The Responding Contractor must provide an overview of the Program’s design and describe the proposed 
Program with respect to existing production and operations. The Responding Contractor must list all services, 
procedures, materials, supplies, programs, policies, equipment, facilities, etc., necessary for the successful daily 
operation of the Program, even if there are no specific requirements for those items in the RFP. The Successful 
Contractor is not released from the responsibility of providing all needed items to make the Program successful. 
 
A.1.2 Flexibility of the Program 
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The Responding Contractor must provide a factual discussion, supported by the responses elsewhere in the 
Proposal, making it clear how the system is flexible and can grow, and can be tailored to the business needs 
and rules of the Lottery. Flexibility and adaptability are critical as the gaming environment can be expected to 
evolve over the course of the Contract. 
 
A.1.3 Tested and Certified Equipment 
  
The Responding Contractor must submit proof with the Proposal that any proposed equipment to be deployed 
at retail locations has been inspected for safety and approved by a reputable testing laboratory, and that all 
proposed equipment is in compliance with regulations applicable for devices of the class proposed in the United 
States, and in particular, the State of North Carolina (e.g., FCC, CE, TUEV, etc.). Alternatively, if the devices 
proposed are new, and not yet inspected and/or certified, the Responding Contractor must commit in the 
Proposal that it will submit a document showing certification as of the Contract signing.  
 
A.1.4 New and Unused Equipment  
 
The Responding Contractor must commit that any proposed equipment is new and unused unless explicitly 
allowed otherwise by the Lottery. Any equipment proposed must be compliant with current electronic 
technology manufacturing standards and be of current manufacture by the Responding Contractor or their 
suppliers. Any hardware models installed must represent the then-current equivalent or better equipment in 
case a proposed device is phased out or replaced. 
 
A.1.5 Program Hardware and Program Software Upgrades 
 
Software changes and corrections shall be provided at no additional cost, even if additional development, 
coding and engineering are required to create or adapt software for the Lottery’s needs. All system hardware 
and software must be replaceable, as needed, by more modern models or versions simply by means of system 
upgrades, as mutually agreed upon by the Successful Contractor and the Lottery. Any Program hardware and 
software must be fully supported by the respective manufacturer or supplier at all times during the Contract 
and for a period of twelve (12) months thereafter. In case support for any hardware module, component, or 
system software is discontinued by the manufacturer or supplier, the Contractor must replace at the Contractor’s 
cost, if required by the Lottery, the respective hardware modules, components, or system software modules 
prior to the support being discontinued. The Contractor must without delay inform the Lottery of any such 
support discontinuation that they may become aware of. 
 
A.2  Detailed Technical Responses 
 
A.2.1 Game Specifications [Primary and Secondary] 
It is the Lottery’s intent to receive Proposals for the printing of scratch-off tickets using “state of the art” 
production techniques; including the services necessary to design and produce secure, high quality scratch-off 
tickets. A Responding Contractor’s Proposal should include recommended specifications as to the following: 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Working Papers: Provided in an electronic PDF file format. Describe the 

working paper structure in detail. □ □ 
b. Ticket stock: Construction must consist of a minimum 10 pt. recyclable card 

stock.  □ □ 
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c. Ticket Orientation: Print tickets in both portrait and landscape orientation. 
Describe capabilities associated with printing different ticket orientations. 
 

□ □ 

d. Ticket Size: Print tickets that are 4 inches wide and multiple height 
configurations with a minimum height of 2.4 inches. Describe the 
recommended ticket sizes for each of the price points offered by the Lottery 
and any other price point that may be recommended as part of the proposal. 

□ □ 

e. Ticket perforations: Must allow for tickets to dispense easily from both 
acrylic and automatic dispensers. Perforations must be able to be used in 
commonly deployed scratch-off ticket vending machines. Describe 
capabilities and limitations associated with ticket perforations. 

□ □ 

f. Ticket Coating: Minimum of UV or equivalent coating on the display and 
overprint areas. □ □ 

g. Overprint design: Minimum capability of printing in four (4) color process 
on top of the rub-off coating. Overprint design and colors should make it easy 
to identify tampering with the ticket. Describe capabilities and limitations 
associated with the overprint design. 

□ □ 

h. Rub-off covering: At a minimum, the rub-off covering shall be opaque and 
of such a quality to maintain the security of the ticket’s game symbols and 
validation number. The material must be smooth and easily removable by 
scraping and shall fragment when removed resulting in minimal dust.  

□ □ 

i. Barcode located under the latex: At a minimum must be able to print a PDF 
417 barcode with the capability of performing keyless validation and player 
ticket status inquiry. Describe the recommended barcode validation 
technology. 

□ □ 

j. Prize fund management: Must provide a detailed recommendation/ 
philosophy for prize fund management. Response must include a 
recommendation for prize payout percentage of each of the price points 
offered by the Lottery as well as the allocation of the prizes within the prize 
structure for recommended value propositions. 

□ □ 

k. Colors: Must be able to print both four (4) color process and spot colors on 
the ticket front and at least four (4) color printing on the ticket back. □ □ 

l. Game data fonts and sizes: Must be able to produce a variety of high-
resolution digital game data fonts and sizes. Describe capabilities related to 
game data fonts and sizes. 

□ □ 

m. Game numbering: Must be able to provide a system/method for numbering 
games that utilizes at least 4 digits.  □ □ 

n. Design and reconstruction of barcode validation number: Must be able to 
reconstruct a ticket based on different pieces of ticket information. Describe 
the process for reconstructing ticket information and any associated 
limitations 

□ □ 

o. Ticket packaging: Describe the recommended process/specifications for 
ticket packaging given the Lottery’s current ticket pack configurations; 
$1 – 300 tickets                              $10 – 60 tickets 
$2 – 150 tickets                        $20 – 30 tickets 
$3 - 100 tickets                         $30 – 30 tickets 

□ □ 
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$5 – 60 tickets                          $50 – 30 tickets 
p. Universal Product Codes: Must be able to assign a Universal Product Code 

to each ticket and provide that information in format that is easily loaded onto 
a retailer website. This information should be provided 3 weeks prior to a 
game launch. Explain the UPC barcode process. 

□ □ 

q. Other pertinent ticket specifications: Please provide information on other 
pertinent ticket specifications. □ □ 

 
A.2.2 Limitations and Exceptions [Primary and Secondary] 

If a Contractor has any limitations in regard to the capability of printing a variety of words, letters, numbers, 
characters, or other unique symbols in various combinations of colors, these must be fully and clearly specified 
in the Proposal. 
 
A.2.3 Premium Enhancements [Primary] 

 
Requirement Yes No 
Specialty paper: The Successful Contractor will print up to eight (8) games per year 
on special paper as part of the base price to the Lottery, i.e. holographic, foil, etc., of 
the Lottery’s choosing. Please describe limitations, if any. 

□ □ 

High Resolution Imaging: The Successful Contractor must provide all produced 
games with high resolution fonts and symbols included in the base price. Please 
describe your capabilities including dots per square inch and any limitations 
associated with producing games with high resolution fonts and symbols. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.4 Ticket Pack Inserts [Primary and Secondary] 

 
Requirement Yes No 
Ticket pack inserts: The Successful Contractor will be required to provide a 4” x 
4” insert (4/4 color process w/full bleeds) in each ticket pack produced. For games 
that are printed on a special paper, i.e. holographic foil, etc., the same paper must be 
used to produce the ticket inserts. The Lottery may require inserts in addition to the 
ones included in each pack to be sent to the regional offices for distribution by sales 
representatives. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.5 Quality Specifications [Primary and Secondary] 

Contractor’s Proposal must address quality specifications in order for the Lottery to ensure the acquisition of 
scratch-off game products that are marketable and of high quality and durability. Contractors must provide a 
detailed plan for quality control that, at a minimum, includes the following: 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Ticket, game and package numbering: Must be able to provide an error free 

numbering system that uniquely identifies each ticket. Describe the system 
for assigning unique numbering for each ticket 

□ □ 

b. Ticket numbering data and associated bar codes: The unique ticket 
information must match the corresponding validation bar code(s). Describe □ □ 
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the process for ensuring the data printed on the ticket always corresponds to 
the unique ticket identification number/barcodes. 

c. Visual inspection of scratch-off tickets during production: Describe the 
procedure associated with 100% visual inspection of scratch-off tickets, 
including the observation of the application of covering material, release 
coat, and game data. 

□ □ 

d. Ticket Size: Contractor will be required to produce tickets of varying sizes. 
The ticket dimensions shall not vary by more than two percent (2%) of the 
size established in the approved Working Papers. Describe the process in 
place for conforming to size requirements. 

□ □ 

e. Test games: Must provide the lottery with test games when needed in order 
to confirm that upcoming games will work properly on the system and 
dispense without issues in self-service and other dispensing devices before 
game production. Must be able to provide up to 20 packs of physical test 
packs to accompany the test game files when requested by the Lottery. Up to 
three (3) test games per year must be provided at no additional cost to the 
Lottery. 

□ □ 

r. Ticket proof: Must provide a proof of the front and back of the ticket for 
Lottery approval prior to game production. The Lottery may require physical 
ticket proofs for certain games. Describe the process for providing true color 
proofs for review. 

□ □ 

s. Game production quality control process: Must ensure that scratch-off games 
are produced in accordance with approved specifications. Please describe the 
controls and checks that are in place as part of the process. 

□ □ 

t. Press checks: At a minimum, Contractor must provide a mechanism for the 
Lottery to remotely review and sign-off on all games, as well as have the 
capabilities to perform remote sign-offs internally with Contractor staff. 
Contractor will also be responsible for reimbursing the Lottery for up to two 
(2) on-site press checks per year to include up to two individuals [Primary]. 
Describe the quality control process associated with a remote sign-off by the 
Lottery and for internal sign-off. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.6 Game Planning and Monitoring Process [Primary and Secondary] 

The scratch-off ticket planning and monitoring process will play a vital role in the success of the Lottery’s 
scratch-off ticket sales. The Lottery will work with the Successful Contractor on a continual basis to closely 
monitor and forecast the success of each game. Games that appear to indicate that they will have a longer than 
average sales life will quickly be reordered and reprinted. Quick turnarounds and flexibility in print schedules 
are important in the planning and production processes to ensure that ticket inventory remains available for 
ordering, with no lapses in sales for any game. 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. New game development process: The Lottery requires that new games’ 

inventory and game files are delivered and loaded on the Platform four (4) □ □ 
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weeks prior to the launch date. Describe the timeline associated with the 
scratch-off ticket game development process, from concept development to 
delivery in the warehouse and available for order. 

b. Reordered game development process: The Lottery requires that reordered 
games’ inventory and game files are delivered and loaded on the Platform in 
a timeframe that allows for no interruption in sales for that game. Describe 
the timeline and process associated with a reordered game, from the 
determination to reorder to delivery in the warehouse and available for order. 

□ □ 

c. Scratch-off game development team: Describe the team that will be available 
to the Lottery for such purposes, as well as the percentage of time expected 
to be dedicated to the Lottery. The Lottery’s requirement to reorder 
successful games should be taken into account 

□ □ 

 
A.2.7 Overall Security Specifications [Primary and Secondary] 

A Contractor shall provide an overall security plan by which it intends to produce the recommended scratch-
off game tickets including: 

- Plant security 
- Game ticket construction security 
- Anti-counterfeiting and validation security; 
- Shipping/In-transit security; 
- Warehouse security (see Requirement A.2.17); 
- Redemption security; and 
- Game design security. 

An understanding of the overriding importance of security in all phases of design, materials procurement, 
production, transportation, storage, distribution, validation and disposition of game tickets is to be made 
manifest in the procedures, methods, controls and accounting systems of the security plan. It is intended that 
all Sections and paragraphs of this RFP have implied the essential need for security, though such may not be 
explicitly stated. A Contractor’s Proposal must make clear and specify the precautions, safeguards, inspections, 
reporting, notifications and other measures that will relate to the entire program and its parts. The Successful 
Contractor will have the capability and integrity required to maintain constant vigilance against any breach of 
security. Failure to meet or to maintain the Lottery approved security standards will be grounds for exclusion 
from further consideration, or if a Contract has been awarded, will be grounds for immediate cancellation of 
the Contract. 
 
A.2.8 Ticket Security Requirements – Design [Primary and Secondary] 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Physical design security: Describe the physical game design security 

components □ □ 
b. Logical design security: Describe the logical game design security 

components □ □ 
c. Game generation security: At a minimum Contractor must ensure the 

following: 
• Game generation systems are not vulnerable to unauthorized access or 

data compromise. The Responding Contractor’s Proposal must specify 

□ □ 
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the methods by which game generation systems will be protected against 
unauthorized access (intrusion detection), malware (viruses, spyware, 
etc.), denial of service and other attacks. The Responding Contractor’s 
Proposal must include signature management (virus definitions, IDS, 
etc.).  

• The system must provide various audit trails that are created when game 
management information is modified. 

• Third party/independent code review or compliance review for quality 
and malicious content. 

• Comply with or implement security best practices/industry standards 
(i.e., NIST, OWASP, ISO 27001, WLA-SCS…) and report on the 
standards or best practices that they are using. If the Contractor uses a 
certification process for a standard (i.e., ISO), copies of the 
certification(s) must be provided before go-live. 

• If not certified, contractor must provide a control mapping, third-party 
assessment results, and a remediation plan/timeline if relevant.  

• Perform or have performed by a third party, regular penetration and 
vulnerability testing as determined by the Lottery. Regular being defined 
as an occurrence of no more than every two, but not less than every 4 
years. 

• Describe all of game generation security components. 
• Describe your security incident response plan and breach notification 

procedures. 
d. File Integrity, Dual Control and Cryptographic Key Management:  The 

Vendor shall provide a detailed written description of the processes, controls 
and technical safeguards used to ensure the integrity and security of all files 
utilized in the printing process.  At a minimum, the response must address 
the following:   

a. File Hashing and Integrity Controls 
i. Methodology used to generate cryptographic hash values for 

files prior to and during the printing process. 
ii. Hashing algorithms utilized and how values are validated to 

detect unauthorized modification 
iii. Process of maintaining chain-of-custody and integrity 

verification from file receipt through final production 
iv. Controls implemented to prevent unauthorized alteration, 

substitution, or corruption of files. 
b. Dual Control Procedures 

i. Describe dual control mechanisms governing file access, 
approval, release and processing. 

ii. Identification of roles and responsibilities under the dual 
control model 

iii. Controls in place to ensure segregation of duties and prevent 
unilateral access or modification 

iv. Audit logging and monitoring procedures supporting dual 
control enforcement 

c. Cryptographic Key Management : Describe the comprehensive key 
management framework, including: 

□ □ 
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i. Key generation standards and cryptographic strength 
ii. Secure storage and protection mechanisms for cryptographic 

keys (e.g. HSMs or equivalent secure keys storage 
technologies) 

iii. Procedures to restrict access to keys based on least-privilege 
principles 

iv. Dual-control and/or split knowledge procedures for key 
access and administration 

v. Defined key rotation schedules and automated or manual 
processes for periodic key rotation 

vi. Key revocation and destruction procedures 
vii. Monitoring, logging and auditing of key access and 

administrative actions 
viii. Controls to ensure the continued integrity of the printing 

process through secure key lifecycle management 
d. Backup, Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery: Provide 

detailed description of: 
i. Backup procedures for files, hash records, and cryptographic 

keys 
ii. Encryption and security controls applied to backup media 

and storage locations 
iii. Backup frequency, retention schedules, and geographic 

redundancy 
iv. Business continuity and disaster recovery plans applicable 

to file integrity and key management systems 
v. Recovery time objectives and recovery point objectives 

vi. Testing frequency of recovery procedures and evidence of 
most recent test results 

vii. Procedures to maintain file integrity and key security during 
a business interruption 

e. The vendor must provide sufficient detail to demonstrate that file 
integrity, dual control procedures and cryptographic key 
management practices are industry-standard, formally documented, 
regularly audited, and designed to prevent unauthorized access, 
alteration or compromise. 

 
A.2.9 Ticket Security Requirements - Production [Primary and Secondary] 

Neither winning nor non-winning tickets shall be recognizable by the human eye from any characteristics of 
the tickets other than by the play symbols concealed by the rub-off material. In particular, and without 
limitations, the following must be true: 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Physical ticket features: The odds of winning any prize of any level on a 

given ticket must not vary from the approved prize structure by virtue of any 
characteristics of the tickets, including, but not limited to, any variation or 
irregularity in the front or back display printing, stock, perforations, cuts, 
exposed pack number, exposed ticket numbers, bar code, folds, packaging, 

□ □ 
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color or thickness or texture of rub-off material, overprints, protective 
coating, and printing registration or mis-registration. If the game is produced 
in more than one production batch, winners shall be recreated for each such 
batch and shall not bear any identifying characteristics. Describe the control 
of “odds” at all levels and overall, when tickets are printed in more than one 
production batch for a game. 

b. Invasive Techniques: It shall not be possible to ascertain whether a ticket is 
a winning or non-winning ticket, using a practical or economical technique, 
unless the application of the technique renders the ticket not saleable to the 
public or easily recognizable as having been tampered with. In particular, it 
shall not be possible to “see-through” the rub-off spots, or the back of the 
paper card stock tickets, with any practically available device or technique, 
including, without limitation, high-intensity light, infrared light, ultraviolet 
light, x-rays, photography, microscopes, optical fibers, heat, freezing, 
mechanical means, cutting or peeling, electrostatics, chemical means, 
electrical means, coping machine intrusion techniques, or microsurgery. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.10 Security Certification [Primary and Secondary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Certification: A Contractor shall submit with its Proposal copies of the most recent 
and applicable laboratory test reports and other certifications assuring the security of 
said scratch-off lottery tickets against practical compromise by reasonably 
comprehensive technical effort. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.11 Production Plant  Security [Primary and Secondary] 

The plant(s) in which the lottery tickets are to be produced and stored must be equipped with a complete plant 
security system that is acceptable to the Lottery. The plant(s) and warehouse(s) may be inspected for security 
prior to or after Proposal opening if the Lottery deems such an inspection is necessary. 

 
Requirement Yes No 
Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery Plan: A Contractor shall also describe 
how it will protect the Lottery from financial loss in the event of a disaster that 
impacts production of Lottery tickets. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.12 Employee Security [Primary and Secondary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Employee security: Successful Contractor must establish a program to ensure that all 
those involved in the design, production, distribution or sale of the scratch-off lottery 
tickets are precluded from ascertaining or being knowledgeable of the location of 
winning tickets. The Proposal should outline the procedures that will be implemented 
to address this requirement. The Proposal must include employee screening criteria 
based on employee’s job responsibilities and access levels. 

□ □ 
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A.2.13 Ticket Testing [Primary] 

The Lottery may arrange for quality, security and bar code testing of tickets by an independent laboratory 
selected by the Lottery as deemed necessary. The Successful Contractor shall be responsible for all costs for 
up to three (3) such tests per year. Testing in excess of once per game should be the responsibility of the Lottery 
unless it is necessitated by a failure on the first test. The purpose of the testing will be to determine if the ticket 
meets the following three (3) primary, minimum quality and security criteria: 
(a) Marketability 
Is the construction of the ticket secure enough for the ticket to endure reasonable environmental rigors and still 
be readily marketable? 
(b) Ability to Compromise 
Is the construction of the ticket secure enough for the ticket to withstand attempts to determine if the ticket is 
a winning or a non-winning ticket without removing a readily noticeable amount of coatings on the play area 
of the ticket within a reasonable time frame, by methods and materials available to the retailers? 
(c) Ability to Alter 
Is the construction of the ticket secure enough for the ticket to withstand attempts to alter the play data, prize 
amounts, or bar code and produce a redeemable winning ticket from a non-winning ticket, and/or increase the 
prize amount on the ticket by methods and materials available to the public? 
 
Failure of any ticket to pass any of the tests will be cause for additional testing. The objective of the additional 
testing will be to: 
(a) Determine the repeatability and practicality of the method; and 
(b) Determine the range of the ticket production in pools in which the problem is repeated. 

If ten percent (10%) or more of the pools within a game are rejected, then the Lottery shall be entitled, at its 
sole option, to reject the whole game. 
 
A.2.14 Game Production and Prize Guarantees [Primary and Secondary] 

A Contractor’s Proposal shall describe the methods and procedures by which it guarantees: 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Game specification conformity: Contractor must ensure that all games are 

produced in conformity with game specifications included in the Working 
Papers. Describe the process for ensuring that all specifications are met. 

□ □ 

b. Prize Structure conformity: Contractor must ensure that all games are 
produced in conformity with the approved prize structure included in the 
Working Papers, that prizes will not constitute any more than the percentage 
of revenue stated, and that prizes fall within the approved tolerances and 
larger prizes are all present in delivered tickets. Describe the process for 
accomplishing these requirements. 

□ □ 

c. Winning ticket distribution: Contractor must ensure that all winning tickets 
are distributed randomly throughout the entire production and in line with 
the parameters detailed in the working papers so that no one can use an 
external method to compromise the process.  Describe the process for 
accomplishing this requirement. 

□ □ 
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d. Game audit requirements: Contractor must supply, at no additional cost to 
the Lottery, a report by a certified public accounting firm relating to the 
agreed-upon procedures and specifications for each game’s production. 

□ □ 

 
 
 
A.2.15 Winner’s File [Primary and Secondary] 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Winner’s file: The Successful Contractor will submit a computer file 

containing all prizes for the game, including grand prize entry tickets and 
annuity type prizes, if any. Low tier prizes will be separate from mid and 
high tier prizes or as specified in the Working Papers. The information will 
include only validation number, play spots and prize code (prize amount) for 
the tickets actually produced and delivered. 

□ □ 

b. Winner’s file transmission: The Successful Contractor will be required to 
securely transmit/send the winner’s files for each game to the Lottery or a 
Gaming System Contractor. Describe all possible methods for securely 
transmitting these files. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.16 Hash File for Player Rewards Program [Primary and Secondary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Player Rewards or Second Chance hash files: The Successful Contractor will submit 
a hashed computer file containing the encrypted information of all valid tickets 
associated with each scratch-off game produced. The information will include the 
encrypted game-pack-ticket and validation number for all valid tickets in the game. 
The Successful Contractor must also be capable of assigning points to each of the 
valid records based on an algorithm provided by the Rewards Program Contractor. 
The file will be provided to the Lottery’s Rewards System Contractor to be loaded 
on the Program four (4) weeks prior to the game launch. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.17 Warehousing of New Tickets [Primary] 

The Successful Contractor will be responsible for the storage of new tickets from the time they are printed until 
they are distributed to retailers or the Lottery’s regional offices. Facilities, organization and procedures must 
be designed to ensure the security and integrity of the games. 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Warehouse staffing plan: Contractor must submit a warehousing staffing 

plan, including the resume of the prospective warehouse manager. □ □ 
b. Procedures and controls: Contractor must have procedures and controls in 

place to ensure the confidentiality and integrity of game information. In □ □ 
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particular, printing systems and data must not be accessible to those involved 
in the warehousing activities and vice versa. Describe these procedures and 
controls.  

c. Transport from plant to warehouse: Contractor must have procedures and 
controls in place to ensure the confidentiality and integrity of game 
information during the transport between the plant and the warehouse. 
Describe the carriers that will be utilized to transport tickets and the 
procedures in place to ensure secure transport of the tickets.  

□ □ 

d. Dedicated lottery office space: The warehouse must include dedicated, 
secure office space for at least two (2) Lottery representatives. This space 
will be used by management, auditors, security personnel and others as 
necessary to coordinate and monitor warehouse activities. 

□ □ 

e. Dedicated lottery warehouse space: 8,000 square feet dedicated space at the 
Contractor’s scratch-off ticket warehouse including racking to be used by the 
Lottery to store marketing and other materials. 

□ □ 

 
The Proposal must address the requirements set out above and must include the following: 

Requirement Yes No 
f. Security controls, including access control: At a minimum access control to 

areas for all areas deemed “sensitive” by the Lottery Security Department, 
the Contractor must have an electronic access control system in place (card 
or biometric). Access control records to areas determined by the Lottery to 
be sensitive, must be retained for no less than one (1) year and available to 
the Lottery upon request. Facility access records will be retained for a 
minimum of six (6) months. Describe the controls and procedures in place. 

□ □ 

g. Security equipment and procedures: At a minimum the Contractor must 
install and administer a digital CCTV system with enough camera capacity 
to monitor all scratch-off ticket storage areas, and interior and exterior 
loading dock areas, and any other sensitive facility areas, as determined by 
the Lottery Security Department. Cameras must have tilt, pan, and zoom 
features (mechanical or digital). Each camera must have no less than 1080p 
resolution. Two (2) cameras, as designated by the Lottery, must have 4k 
resolution. Video storage must be no less than 90 days at 30fps. Enterprise 
level viewing software must be made available that provides the Lottery 
Security Department with 24/7 remote viewing capability to the cameras and 
recordings, using H.264 or newer compression and the appropriate network 
infrastructure in place to allow for smooth streaming video. Describe the 
security equipment and procedures that will be in place at the warehouse.  

□ □ 

h. Intrusion detection and monitoring equipment: Describe equipment and 
procedures in place.  □ □ 

i. Fire prevention and detection and flood detection: Describe the equipment 
and procedures in place to prevent and detect fire as well as flood. □ □ 
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j. Business Continuity / Disaster Recovery plan: Contractor must have a 
Business Continuity/Disaster Recovery Plan in place to minimize the 
financial impact to the Lottery. Describe this plan in detail. 

□ □ 

 
All procedures and controls must be approved by the Lottery. The proposed location of the warehouse must be 
in Wake County, North Carolina and it must be approved by the Lottery. 
 
A. 2.18   Inside Sales [Primary] 
The successful Contractor will be responsible for providing Inside Sales services for Lottery 
retailers.  The proposal must provide a detailed plan for providing Inside Sales services for Lottery retailers.   
 

Requirement Yes No 
Inside Sales Program: Provide a detailed overview of the Inside Sales program 
including but not limited to; staffing plan, associated processes and procedures, 
automation or predictive ordering technologies, recommended Retailer call 
frequencies and rationale, contingency plans for holidays and weather interruptions, 
required software system with description of order routing from input to picking, 
packing, and fulfillment, and the plan for maintaining alignment with outside sales. 
Staffing plan must include a minimum of 1 inside sales resource/staff for every 1,000 
retail location. Changes to the staffing model must be agreed to by the Lottery. 

□ □ 

 
 

A. 2.19 Ticket Inventory Control and Management [Primary] 

The Proposal must provide a plan to ensure that an adequate supply of tickets is always available for 
distribution. Status reports must be routinely provided to the Lottery. 
 
A.2.20 Distribution of Tickets from Other Contractors [Primary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Distribution of tickets from other Contractors: The Successful Contractor may be 
required, to warehouse and distribute up to eight (8) scratch-off ticket games 
purchased by the Lottery from other Contractors. These tickets will be distributed 
along with the Successful Contractor’s tickets, and the Successful Contractor will be 
compensated at the agreed upon rate for warehousing and distribution. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.21 Ticket Order Packaging [Primary] 

The Successful Contractor will be responsible for the filling and packing of ticket orders. The procedures to be 
used must focus on the need for security, integrity, efficiency and accuracy. 
 

Requirement Yes No 
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a. Distribution of additional materials to retailers: The Successful Contractor 
may be required to include additional materials, at no additional cost to the 
Lottery, in packages containing tickets. 

□ □ 

b. Detailed plan for packaging and delivery of tickets to retailers: Describe the 
plan and procedures associated with ticket packaging and delivery to retailers 
for initial allocation for new games and ongoing everyday orders for games. 
The Proposal should address all aspects of the operation including: 

•  Staffing and organization; 
• Physical layout of packing area; 
• The amount of training that would be provided to staff; 
• Hours of operation during the week, on week-ends and during 

holiday periods; 
• Packing procedures and controls; and 
• Packing materials 

□ □ 

 
A.2.22 Scratch-Off Ticket Distribution [Primary] 

The Successful Contractor will be responsible for delivering scratch-off tickets to the retailers and the Lottery’s 
offices. The Successful Contractor must ensure that the distribution is secure, effective, and efficient and 
presents a positive image of the Lottery to retailers and others.  
 
 
 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Delivery timeframe and confirmation: Successful Contractor must deliver 

tickets as soon as possible, but no later than two (2) business days after the 
order is placed. Following delivery, a proof of delivery must be obtained. 

□ □ 

b. Complete distribution plan: Provide a complete description of the 
distribution plan which must include the following: 
• Staffing plan 
• Training plan 
• Procedures 
• Delivery contractor 

□ □ 

c. Ticket Pickup: The Successful Contractor shall assume full financial 
responsibility for picking up any tickets printed by the Contractor that must 
be picked up as a result of exigent circumstances including, but not limited 
to, the reimbursement to the Lottery for Lottery staff time to pick up tickets 
and any costs associated with shipping the tickets from regional Lottery 
offices to the scratch-off ticket warehouse. 

□ □ 

d. Delivery of other Lottery Materials: The Successful Contractor, in special 
instances, may be required to deliver other Lottery materials (such as point-
of-sale materials, draw game supplies, retailer training materials and 
newsletters) at no additional charge to the Lottery. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.23 Returned Tickets [Primary] 
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Requirement Yes No 
Scratch-Off Ticket Returns: The Successful Contractor will be responsible for 
receiving and processing all returns; full and partial packs. The Contractor will be 
responsible for all costs associated with shipment and processing of returned packs 
from their point of origin. This includes properly accounting for inventory within the 
inventory management software within 72 hours of receipt of product. All Active full 
pack processed returns must be placed back into the pick area based on pack number 
in a FIFO (First in first out) basis. All partial pack returns must be processed by the 
Successful Contractor and stored until the game is ended. All End of Game returns 
must be processed by the Last Day to Redeem as stated by the Lottery. The Proposal 
must include a description of the staffing plan and procedures including, but not 
limited to; how returns will be initiated from retail, methods of shipment, receiving, 
storing, processing and moving to pick area. The Contractor will be required to 
maintain accurate documentation and/or logs of all products processed. The Lottery, 
at its sole discretion, may retain or assume responsibility of individual stages of this 
process on a temporary or ongoing basis and audit the Contractor’s process for 
compliance. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.24 Scratch-Off Ticket Destruction [Primary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Scratch-off ticket destruction: The Successful Contractor must provide for the secure 
disposal of unsold, damaged and/or returned tickets in an environmentally 
responsible manner’. The Lottery may also require for secure disposal of other similar 
materials. The Proposal must include a plan for ticket destruction and a description 
of all ticket destruction procedures which include reporting associated with the 
process. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.25 Product Development Services [Primary and Secondary] 

The Lottery expects the Successful Contractor to play a significant role in the Lottery’s product development 
program. The Successful Contractor will work closely with the Lottery as plans are being made regarding 
games, implementation schedules and strategic planning. The product support services associated with the 
design and implementation of scratch-off lottery game are to include, but not be limited to, the following 
requirements: 

 
Requirement Yes No 

a. Creative design of lottery games: Successful Contractor will be responsible 
for all creative design of the scratch-off games. Describe the process and 
tools that will be made available to the Lottery as part of the creative design 
process. 

□ □ 

b. Detailed game development: Successful Contractor will be responsible for 
all facets of scratch-off game development to include but not limited to: 

• Prize Structure development. 
□ □ 
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• Game Rules development to include definition of what constitutes a 
winning ticket, defining the security tests that claimed tickets must 
satisfy in order to be validated as a winner, defining conditions that 
invalidate a ticket. 

• Mechanical artwork to include licensed images and color separations 
for each game and specifications for the game ticket layout. Layered 
artwork must be provided to the Lottery for use in the development 
of point-of-sale materials. 

• Support personnel required by the Lottery for management and 
consultation relating to the items above as needed before and during 
game design. 

c. Product plan [PRIMARY ONLY]: The proposal must include a product plan 
for the first twenty-four (24) months of the Contract. The plan should address 
the overall strategy for scratch-off games in North Carolina: 

• Contractor staffing. 
• Research plan to include both quantitative and qualitative studies 

(Minimum annual research budget of $250,000); 
• Game introduction/launch intervals. 
• Prize structure/payouts. 
• Game ticket quantities and lifecycles. 
• Go to market plan for launching a $100 price point. 
• Omni-channel game plan.  
• Incentives and promotions. 
• Sales data and trend analysis, etc.  

□ □ 

d. Product plan [SECONDARY ONLY]: The proposal must include a 
marketing and product plan for the first twenty-four (24) months for games 
as part of recommendation for up to 8 games per year. The plan should 
address specific recommendations and strategy for introducing games in a 
secondary printing capacity to supplement the overall NCEL scratch-off 
product plan: 

• Uses of product enhancements or proprietary products 
• Uses of licensed content 
• Unique games or game categories to drive incremental sales or 

participation 
• Launch timing 
• Accompanying promotions or second chance programs 

 

□ □ 

e. On-site staffing [PRIMARY ONLY]: The Successful Contractor must 
provide at a minimum four (4) full-time account support staff persons in 
addition to operations and inside sales assigned to service this account. These 
positions will include, but not be limited to; Director level role that will serve 
as the primary point of contact for the Lottery and oversee the team dedicated 
to supporting the Lottery, Product Manager to ensure game development 
meets required timelines and a Consumer Insights Specialist that is dedicated 
to research support for the Lottery and maintaining our player panel, and a 
senior level Data Analyst responsible for providing support to the Lottery for 
the scratch-off product line. These individuals must be identified in the 

□ □ 
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Proposal and complete résumés of such individuals must be submitted. 
Consideration will be given during the evaluation process to the Contractors 
providing highly qualified personnel and services that add to the value of 
their Proposal. 

 
A.2.26 Implementation Plan [Primary] 

The Successful Contractor shall be responsible for developing and implementing a plan to convert the existing 
scratch-off ticket inventory, and set up related facilities, arrange for necessary services and obtain the necessary 
inventory.  
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Inventory acquisition/transition: Successful Contractor will be financially 

responsible for all costs associated with acquiring the current scratch-off 
ticket inventory from the incumbent Contractor(s). These costs will include 
purchase of the existing inventory, transportation of the current inventory to 
the new warehouse, etc. Describe how Potential Contractor will accomplish 
these tasks. 

□ □ 

b. Transition plan/timeline: Potential Contractors must provide a plan and 
timeline from contract approval until the official start date of the contract. 
The plan must include acquisition and transition of current inventory, as well 
as, the development and delivery of new games as part of the new contract. 
Proposal must include recommendations for the number of games and 
quantity of tickets for each game during this time period. 

□ □ 

c. Transition staffing plan: Potential Contractors must provide staffing plan for 
the transition to include but not limited to, a dedicated Business Analyst to 
gather and document requirements. Describe the team that will be part of the 
implementation. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.27 Retailer and Employee Training [Primary] 

Requirement Yes No 
Retailer and Lottery employee training: Successful Contractor will be responsible for 
all training both during the transition period and on-going on the various aspects of 
handling the scratch-off game process, which shall include, but not be limited to,  
inside sales best practices, as appropriate. Training may be provided in conjunction 
with the Gaming System Contractor. Describe how the Potential Contractor will 
accomplish these tasks. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.28 Inside Sales and Ticket Ordering and Inventory Control [Primary] 

The Successful Contractor shall provide the inside sales and ticket ordering software and reporting systems. 
The Proposal must describe, at a minimum, how the software accomplishes the ticket order processing for: 
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Requirement Yes No 
a. Prognostic ordering: The Program should provide the ability to perform 

prognostic ordering. Describe the capabilities associated with this 
requirement. 

□ □ 

b. Retailer initiated ordering: The Program must allow retailer initiated orders 
if desired by the Lottery. Describe the capabilities associated with this 
requirement. 

□ □ 

c. Emergency orders: The Program must allow for emergency orders to be 
placed. Describe the capabilities associated with this requirement. □ □ 

d. Sales force automation tool based ordering: The Program should be able to 
integrate with a sales force automation tool to allow orders to be placed 
through the tool. Describe the capabilities associated with this item. 

□ □ 

e. Flag returned packs: The Program must have the ability to “flag” returned 
packs so that Lottery sales staff can easily identify games that have been 
returned by a particular retailer. Describe the capabilities associated with this 
item. 

□ □ 

f. Reissue full returned packs: The Program must have the ability to reissue full 
packs that have been returned. Describe the capabilities associated with this 
requirement. 

□ □ 

g. Reissue partial returned packs: The Program must have the ability to reissue 
partial packs that have been returned under certain circumstances. Describe 
the capabilities associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

h. Restrict orders for a retailer: The Program must have the ability to restrict an 
order for a retailer from being placed in its entirety or for individual products, 
for various reasons. Describe the capabilities associated with this 
requirement. 

□ □ 

i. Tracking and confirmation of pack deliveries: The Program must have the 
ability to track and confirm the delivery of packs of tickets. Describe the 
capabilities associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

j. Real-time monitoring of warehouse inventory: The Program must have the 
ability to monitor warehouse inventory levels in real-time. Describe the 
capabilities associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

k. Initial Allocation of new games: The Program must have the ability to 
perform an initial allocation of new games, as well as the ability to provide 
recommended quantities for a new game allocation. Describe the capabilities 
associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

l. Sales and account information available to inside sales: The Program must 
be able to provide retailer sales and account information including but not 
limited to dispenser count information to the inside sales team. Describe the 
capabilities associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

m. Retailer notes: The Program must provide the ability to document and store 
notes for retailers. Describe the capabilities associated with this requirement. □ □ 

n. Call scheduling and other features: The Program must be capable of 
establishing multiple call schedules for the inside sales team. Call schedules 
must be able to accommodate/adjust for holiday scheduling. Describe the 
capabilities associated with this requirement as well as the call features 
associated with the Program. 

□ □ 
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o. Order code assignment: The Program must be capable of assigning codes to 
each order to identify the type of order being placed (i.e. Normal, Emergency, 
Trunk Stock etc.). Describe the capabilities associated with this requirement. 

□ □ 

p. Ticket Dispensing Units Integration: The Lottery currently has multiple 
versions of ticket vending machines as well as other ticket dispensing units 
capable of providing ticket by ticket inventory. Describe how the ticket 
ordering system can be integrated with these devices to optimize the ticket 
ordering algorithms. 

□ □ 

 
A.2.29 Program Capabilities 
 
At a minimum, the Program must have an open architecture database reporting system with the capability to 
perform as follows: 
 

Requirement Yes No 
a. Open architecture: The Program must have an open architecture database 

reporting system. Describe the architecture in detail. □ □ 
b. Handle all scratch-off  ticket processes and functions: The Program must be 

capable of handling all scratch-off ticket processes and functions for games 
from any scratch-off ticket printer.  

□ □ 

c. Accept and process ticket inventory files from other printer(s): The Program 
must be capable of accepting and processing inventory data files from other 
printer(s).  

□ □ 

d. Create inventory data files for transfer to the gaming system: The Program 
must be capable of creating and providing inventory data files of packs 
ordered, distributed and returned to the central gaming system on a daily, or 
more frequent basis, as determined by the Lottery. Describe these capabilities 
in more detail. 

□ □ 

e. Accept inventory data files and retailer maintenance data files from the 
central gaming system: The Program must be capable of accepting and 
processing inventory data files/feeds (i.e. pack statuses, etc.) to include a 
number of different pack statuses and retailer maintenance data files from the 
central gaming system on a daily, or more frequent basis, as determined by 
the Lottery. Describe these capabilities in more detail. 

□ □ 

f. Ad-hoc reporting through a web-based interface: The Program must allow 
users to create/print/export ad-hoc reports via a web-based interface. 
Describe the systems reporting capabilities. 

□ □ 

g. Update retailer demographic data: The Program must be capable of 
processing retailer demographic update data from the central gaming system. 
Describe how the Program will handle retailer updates. 

□ □ 

h. Restricted access to authorized Lottery staff and ability to set privileges: The 
Program must be able to restrict access to only authorized Lottery staff and 
restrict Contractor staff from performing certain functions. Describe how the 
Program will satisfy this requirement. 

□ □ 

i. UAT/CAT Integration: Contractor must provide a UAT/CAT environment 
that allows the Lottery to perform system and integration testing. Describe 
the capabilities associated with the UAT/CAT environment.  

□ □ 
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j. Data feed or files to a lottery maintained database: Contractor must provide 
a data feed to a lottery database or daily data files with pertinent inventory 
tracking and order information as determined by the Lottery. Describe the 
capabilities associated with providing data from the inventory management 
system. 

□ □ 

 
A Responding Contractor must describe in its Proposal the following: 
• How the Program will allow the Lottery staff appropriate access via the proposed hardware/software 

communication configuration to the software applications. 
• A proposed plan for interfaces between the scratch-off ticket inventory Program and central gaming system 

and sales force automation application if applicable. 
• A proposed backup system plan to ensure little or no interruption of services, and the business recovery 

plans to return to normal processing. 
• The proposed security plan including system software (i.e. passwords, data transfer integrity, etc.) and 

physical controls. 
 

A.3 Additional Required Operational Requirements [Primary] 

A Responding Contractor must list in this section other significant services, procedures, materials, supplies, 
programs, policies, equipment, facilities, etc., necessary for the successful daily operational aspects of the 
proposed products and services, even though there were no specific requirements for those items listed in this 
RFP. The Successful Contractor shall be responsible for providing all needed items to make the proposed 
products and services successful. 

 
A.3.1 Materials, Supplies and Equipment [Primary] 

All material, supplies and equipment offered and furnished must be new except as otherwise specified herein. 
 

A.3.2 Responsible Gaming [Primary] 

It is important to the Lottery that its players enjoy the games responsibly. The Lottery has achieved Level 4 
Certification of the WLA Responsible Gaming Framework. As the Lottery moves forward into new areas of 
gaming and alternative delivery mechanisms, it is important that the Lottery be informed of the most up to date 
perspective on best practices on this topic. Please describe in the Contractor’s Proposal how it can assist the 
Lottery with this initiative. 

 
A.4 Optional Requirements 

The Lottery is interested in knowing what service(s), enhancement(s) or product(s) Contractors have to offer, 
over and above what is specifically required in this RFP and would add value to the Lottery in completing its 
mission. A Responding Contractor must explain why such service(s) or product(s) would benefit the Lottery.  

 
A.4.1 Specified Options 

The Responding Contractor must propose all Specified Options with pricing. The Lottery will reject a 
Responding Contractor’s Proposal if a Specified Option is not included. Detailed specifications and pricing for 
the Specified Options must be included for the following: 
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Requirement Yes No 
1. The Lottery is interested in vending equipment for scratch-off games that provides new 

and innovative routes to market to create new points of purchase for our players.  
Describe the various vending equipment options available and how each type could 
drive incremental sales. 

□ □ 
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B  Lottery Organization Chart 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

See Section 2.2.1 (The Lottery Organization Chart). 

See attached Portfolio for files shown below. 

Org Chart 3.18.26.pdf
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C  Lottery Annual Report, Lottery Sales and Game Plan 

Significance Response Type 

INFORMATION NONE 

See Section 2.2.7 (Lottery Annual Report, Lottery Sales and Game Plan). 

See attached Portfolio for files shown below. 

 

NCEL Net Activations for past 4 fiscal years 

Net Activations past 
4 FY.pdf  

 

NCEL Scratch-off Average order quantities  
 

Average Order 
Quantities.xlsx  

NCEL Scratch-off Average Payout  

Average Payouts.xlsx

 

NCEL Net Sales by price point, trade style, and retailer  

FY20-25 Weekly Net 
Sales by PP.xlsx  

FY20-25 Weekly Net 
Sales by trade style.xls 

FY25 Net Sales by 
Retailer.xlsx  

 

NCEL current equipment  
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Deployed 
Equipment.xlsx  

 

Lottery Annual Report  

FY2025-RTTP.pdf

 

 

NCEL FY20 – 25 launch schedules  

 
FY20 Instant Game 

Schedule 5-18-20.pdf  
FY21 Instant Game 

Schedule 5-24-21.pdf  
FY22 Instant Game 

Schedule 3-28-22.pdf  
FY23 Instant Game 

Schedule 4-24-23.pdf  
FY24 Instant Game 

Schedule 2-26-24.pdf  

FY25 Instant Game 
Schedule 4-28-25.pdf  

 

NCEL Plan-O-Gram Evolution  

FY23 Planogram 
Evolution.pdf  

FY24 Planogram 
Evolution.pdf  

FY25 Planogram 
Evolution.pdf  

http://www.nc-educationlottery.org/uploads/docs/Annual%20Report%20fy2014.pdf
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D  Code of Ethics 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY ACCEPTANCE 

The Lottery operates under the Code of Ethics as adopted by the North Carolina State Lottery 
Commission and Executive Order 24  

See attached Portfolio for files shown below. 

 

4.00 Code of 
Business Ethics.docx  

10.4 Code of Ethics 
Policy.docx  

 

ExecutiveOrder24Gi
ftBan.pdf  
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E  Additional Appendices 

See attached Portfolio for files shown below. 

 

• Minority Business Participation: Affidavits A and B, or Affidavit C (Equal Business 
Opportunity Forms) 

Minority Business 
Forms.docx  

• Scratch-off Sample Contract 

DRAFT - 2026 
SCRATCH-OFF TICKET        

• Vendor Dispute Resolution Procedures 

6.02 Contracting and 
Bidding Dispute Resol   

• Certification of Contractor 

CONTRACTOR 
CERTIFICATION (2026 

• Background Disclosure 

Background 
Disclosure.docx  

• Authorization for Contractor Investigation 

Authorization for 
Contractor Investigatio 

• Acknowledgement and Authorization for Background Check 

Acknowledgement 
and Authorization For   

• Scratch-off Ticket Printing and Related Services Check List  
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Scratch-off Ticket 

Printing and Related S      
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F  RFP Compliance Table 

Significance Response Type 

MANDATORY FULL 

See Section 1.14.4 (Compliance Table). 

 Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED NOT 
COMPL

IANT 

Comments 

1.1 Mandatory     

1.2 Mandatory     

1.3 Mandatory     

1.6 Mandatory     

1.7 Mandatory     

1.8 Mandatory     

1.9 Mandatory     

1.10 Mandatory     

1.11 Mandatory     

1.12 Mandatory     

1.12.1 Important     

1.13 Information     

1.14 Mandatory     

1.14.1 Mandatory     

1.14.2 Mandatory     

1.14.3 Mandatory     

1.14.4 Mandatory     

1.15 Mandatory     

1.16 Mandatory     

1.17 Mandatory     

1.18 Mandatory     

1.19 Mandatory     

1.20 Mandatory     
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  Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED N/C Comments 

1.21 Mandatory     

1.22 Mandatory     

1.22.1 Important     

1.23 Mandatory     

1.24 Mandatory     

1.25 Mandatory     

1.26 Mandatory     

1.27 Mandatory     

1.28 Important     

1.29 Mandatory     

1.30 Important     

1.31 Mandatory     

1.32 Important     

1.33 Important     

1.34 Important     

1.35 Mandatory     

1.36 Important     

1.37 Mandatory     

3.1 Mandatory     

3.2 Mandatory     

3.3 Mandatory     

3.4 Mandatory     

3.5 Mandatory     

3.5.1 Mandatory     

3.6 Mandatory     

3.6.1 Mandatory     

3.6.2 Mandatory     

3.6.3 Mandatory     

3.7 Mandatory     

3.8 Mandatory     
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  Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED N/C Comments 

3.9 Mandatory     

3.10 Mandatory     

3.11 Mandatory     

3.12 Mandatory     

3.13 Mandatory     

3.14 Mandatory     

3.15 Mandatory     

3.16 Mandatory     

3.17 Mandatory     

3.18 Mandatory     

3.19 Mandatory     

3.20 Mandatory     

3.21 Mandatory     

3.22 Mandatory     

3.23 Mandatory     

3.24 Mandatory     

3.25 Mandatory     

3.25.1 Mandatory     

3.26 Mandatory     

3.27 Mandatory     

3.28 Mandatory     

3.29 Mandatory     

3.30 Mandatory     

3.31 Mandatory     

3.32 Mandatory     

3.33 Mandatory     

3.34 Mandatory     

3.35 Mandatory     

3.36 Mandatory     

3.37 Mandatory     



 

123 

  Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED N/C Comments 

3.38.1 Mandatory     

3.38.2 Mandatory     

3.38.3 Mandatory     

3.38.4 Mandatory     

3.38.5 Mandatory     

4.1 Important     

4.1.1 Mandatory     

4.1.2 Mandatory     

4.1.3 Mandatory     

4.1.4 Mandatory     

4.1.5 Mandatory     

4.1.6 Important     

4.1.7 Important     

4.2 Mandatory     

4.3 Mandatory     

4.3.1 Mandatory     

4.3.2 Mandatory     

4.3.3 Mandatory     

4.4 Important     

4.5 Mandatory     

4.6 Mandatory     

5.1 Mandatory     

5.2 Mandatory     

5.2.1 Mandatory     

5.2.2 Mandatory     

5.2.3 Mandatory     

5.3 Mandatory     

5.3.1 Mandatory     

6.1 Mandatory     

6.2 Mandatory     
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  Compliance  

Section Significance FULL MODIFIED N/C Comments 

6.3 Mandatory     

6.4 Mandatory     

6.5 Mandatory     

6.6 Information     

6.7 Mandatory     

6.8 Mandatory     

6.9 Mandatory     

D Mandatory     

F Mandatory     
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NORTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY


POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL





CHAPTER 10 – COMMISSION AND EXECUTIVE OFFICE





10.4 – NC STATE LOTTERY COMMISSION: CODE OF ETHICS POLICY





[bookmark: _GoBack]Purpose and Intent





Fostering and maintaining public confidence in the operation of the North Carolina Education Lottery and the regulation of authorized sports and horse race wagering are essential functions of the North Carolina State Lottery Commission (“Commission”) as it fulfills its mission as established in Chapter 18C of the North Carolina General Statutes (the “Act”). Such public confidence requires that the Commission and its membership conduct the public’s business in a manner that demonstrates the highest ethical standards. In addition to former Governor Easley’s Executive Order Number 1 (2001) and applicable statutory requirements including, without limitation, N.C. Gen. Stat. §§ 133-32, 14-234, 14-234.1, 14-234.2, public records and open meetings laws, the State Government Ethics Act, and the Act, this Code of Ethics is adopted by the Commission to provide standards to ensure its duties are performed with honesty, integrity, and fairness.





Conflict of Interest





Members of the Commission shall exercise the utmost good faith in conducting the business of the Commission. Members shall not knowingly engage in any activity that creates a conflict between their personal financial interest, the financial interest of any family member, or the interests of any business organization or group with which the member or a family member is associated, and their duties as a Commissioner. Members shall make every effort to avoid the appearance of a conflict of interest. Commission members shall inform the Chair of any situation that may raise a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest, and where a conflict may exist, recuse themselves from voting on such matters.





Gifts and Entertainment





Members of the Commission and their immediate family members shall not accept anything of value, including but not limited to gifts, meals, travel, lodging, entertainment, or other similar advantage or benefit from any contractor or potential contractor; from any licensee or license-seeking applicant; from any other regulated entity or potential regulated entity; or from any other potential interested parties seeking to do business with or before the Commission, including lobbyists or other representatives otherwise acting on behalf of any party described above.





Communications





The Commission shall conduct its business in compliance with the open meetings and public records laws of the State. Material communications between the Commission members and contractors, potential contractors, licensees, potential licensees, regulated entities, or potential regulated entities concerning the business of the Commission shall be made during lawfully noticed meetings of the Commission and its committees. Individual contacts with Commission members are specifically discouraged and the interested parties shall be referred to staff, the full Commission, or the appropriate committee for consideration of any questions and/or proposals. Communications protocols related to procurement of services, materials or other business shall be set forth in relevant requests for proposals and shall be strictly followed. Commission members shall not disclose or use for their own personal gain any confidential information obtained by virtue of their position as a Commission member. Commission members will not use knowledge of contemplated Commission action, or information known to the member in their official capacity and not made public, to: (i) acquire a financial interest in any property, transaction, or enterprise, or gain any financial benefit which may be affected by the information or contemplated action; or (ii) intentionally aid another to acquire a financial interest or gain a financial benefit.





Other Provisions





Commission members should also be aware of the following prohibitions:





1) No ticket or share in any lottery game shall be purchased by, and no prize shall be paid to, a member of the Commission, the Director, or employee of the Commission, or to any spouse, parent, or child living in the same household as a person disqualified by this subsection. N.C. Gen. Stat. § 18C-132(i).


2) For a period of two (2) years following the expiration of their tenure, Commission members are prohibited from the following:


a) Representing any vendor or lottery retailer before the Commission or Lottery staff;


b) Participating in a contract or agreement with the Commission in a managerial, entrepreneurial, or consulting capacity on behalf of a third party; or


c) Knowingly making, with the intent to influence, any communication to or appearance before any outside entity in connection with a particular matter in which the Commission has a direct and substantial interest.


3) No member or employee of the Commission shall engage in sports wagering in this State.


4) No member or employee of the Commission shall engage in pari-mutuel wagering authorized by the Act by placing a wager with an ADW licensee.





This Code of Ethics as adopted by the Commission is meant to supplement, and does not purport to supplant or modify, statutory enactments, Executive orders, or other rules or policies that may govern the activities of public officials.



















			Approved by:  NC Lottery Commission


			Approved on:  6/2/15


Revised on: 12/17/21, 5/15/23
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NORTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY


POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL





CHAPTER 4 – HUMAN RESOURCES





4.00 – CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS POLICY





[bookmark: _GoBack]The employees of the North Carolina Education Lottery (NCEL) are required to act ethically in all matters involving their duties and to maintain the highest professional, moral and legal standards of conduct in satisfying their job duties and responsibilities. NCEL employees will demonstrate and be dedicated to the highest standards in all job-related activities in an effort to earn and maintain the respect, trust and confidence of elected or appointed public officials, agency employees, and the citizens of North Carolina. NCEL employees will comply with the following standards: 





I. Honesty. NCEL employees shall be unfailingly honest by being truthful, sincere, forthright, and candid so that persons are not misled or misinformed. They shall uphold both the letter and the spirit of the constitution of the State of North Carolina, legislation, and regulations governing their actions; they shall report violations of the law as specified in the North Carolina General Statutes and other applicable law.





II. Integrity. NCEL employees shall demonstrate integrity by:


1 Adhering to the principles of ethics and the mission and values of the NCEL.


2 Voluntarily correcting personal or organizational mistakes and improprieties and refusing to take unfair advantage of mistakes or ignorance of others.


3 Consistently using open, equitable, and impartial processes to gather and evaluate information necessary for decisions.


4 Expressing their convictions to the best of their ability.





III. Trust. NCEL employees shall treat their position as a public trust by using the agency’s resources to advance the public’s interest.  NCEL employees shall:


1 Exhibit loyalty and trust in the affairs and interests of the North Carolina Education Lottery and state government.


2 Refuse to knowingly be a party to, or condone, any illegal or improper activity.


3 Respect the rights, responsibilities and integrity of their colleagues and other public officials with whom they work and associate.


4 Exercise prudence and integrity in the management of funds in their custody and in all financial transactions.





NCEL employees shall constantly safeguard the public’s confidence in the integrity of our games/products and shall avoid conduct creating the appearance of impropriety. NCEL employees shall actively avoid actual conflicts of interest, or the appearance of conflicts of interests, by:





1 Discharging their duties without favor and refraining from engaging in any outside matters of financial or personal interest incompatible with the impartial and objective performance of their duties.


2 Refusing to, directly or indirectly, seek or accept personal gain, which would influence, or appear to influence, the conduct of their official duties.


3 Refusing to use business property or resources for personal gain.





IV. Pursuit of Excellence. NCEL employees shall promote excellence in public service and shall perform their duties by:


1. Striving to provide the highest quality work performance and products.


2. Being diligent, reliable, careful, innovative, prepared, and informed.


3. Continuing to develop knowledge, skills, and judgment necessary for the performance of their duties.





V. Commitment. NCEL employees shall maintain commitments by:


1. Fulfilling promises and obligations in a fair and reasonable manner.


2. Exercising prudence and caution in making commitments, considering that unknown or future factors might arise which could make fulfillment of them impossible, difficult, or undesirable.


3. Assuring that commitments made are clear to all parties. 





VI. Fairness. NCEL employees shall demonstrate fairness by:


1. Making decisions with impartiality based on consistent and appropriate standards.


2. Demonstrating a commitment to justice, the equitable treatment of individuals in all actions including recruiting, hiring, and promoting employees.


3. Exercising authority with an open mind and seeking all relevant information, including opposing perspectives.





VII. Respect for Others. NCEL employees shall demonstrate respect by treating their fellow staff members and others with courtesy.





VIII. Loyalty. NCEL employees shall demonstrate loyalty by:


1 Safeguarding confidential information without violating professional duties.


2 Resolving conflicting loyalties to parties by placing obligations to the constitution, the institution of government, and fundamental principles of representative democracy above their duty to individuals.


3 Refusing to subordinate their ethical obligations of honesty, integrity, respect, trust and the obligation to make decisions on the merits, without favoritism.








IX. Personal Accountability. NCEL employees shall be accountable for their actions by: 





1 Accepting personal responsibility for the foreseeable consequences of actions and inactions.


2 Recognizing special opportunities and obligations to lead by example.


3 Making decisions that take into account long-term interests of the NCEL and the State of North Carolina.













			Approved by:  North Carolina State Lottery Commission


			Approved on: 12/6/05


Revised on: 9/27/06, 1/23/13, 6/15/21, 6/27/25


Procedural Change: 6/13/17, 1/8/20, 5/20/22, 12/18/24
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NORTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY


POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL





CHAPTER 6 – LEGAL POLICIES





6.02 – CONTRACTING AND BIDDING DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS





SCOPE 





This Contracting and Bidding Dispute Resolution Process Policy applies to and shall constitute the exclusive process for binding resolution of all claims, disputes, complaints, and Dispute Resolution Requests of any kind filed by an Aggrieved Person relating in any way to any agreement entered into by the North Carolina State Lottery Commission d/b/a the North Carolina Education Lottery (“NCEL”), whether in an administrative proceeding or litigation, at law or equity, including, but not limited to, those arising out of or relating to any aspect of a solicitation or bid or a failure to conduct a solicitation or bid, the performance of any party, the interpretation of any contractual provision, the applicability or interpretation of any law, rule, or regulation, or any decision to award, deny, suspend or cancel, terminate, or not award or renew any contract or agreement. 





With respect to all matters governed by this Policy, an “Aggrieved Person” is any Person, as defined in the North Carolina State Lottery Act (the “Act”)[footnoteRef:2], who (i) responded to an NCEL procurement solicitation, or who would have responded to such a solicitation had one been issued, and (ii) who complains of a matter within the scope of this Policy 6.02. [2:  See N.C. Gen. Stat. § 18C-103(7) (“‘Person’ means any natural person or corporation, limited liability company, trust, association, partnership, joint venture, subsidiary, or other business entity.”).] 






Policy 6.02 does not apply to any disputes arising under Article 9 or 10 of the Lottery Act. Nor does it apply to disputes asserted by Lottery Retailers or Lottery Retailer applicants (i.e., an “Aggrieved Retailer”); Policy 6.05 – Retailer Dispute Resolution applies to those disputes.  





I. FILING OF A DISPUTE RESOLUTION REQUEST





A. An Aggrieved Person may file a Dispute Resolution Request to seek a determination of a matter within the scope of this Dispute Resolution Process. An Aggrieved Person who files a Dispute Resolution Request is hereinafter referred to as an “Aggrieved Person” or “Petitioner,” which are used interchangeably. Except as expressly set forth herein, this Policy shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any Aggrieved Person or impose any duties or obligations upon the NCEL that are not otherwise conferred or imposed by the Act or any applicable judicial decision interpreting the Act.





B. The Aggrieved Person’s Dispute Resolution Request shall be in writing and shall include the following information:





1. The name[footnoteRef:3], address, telephone number, and email address of Petitioner; [3:  If Petitioner is a non-natural person, such Petitioner’s “name” shall include both the entity name, and the position or office of the signatory signing the petition on behalf of the Petitioner.] 






2. The signature of Petitioner;





3. Identification of the solicitation or contract number or other matter that is the subject of the dispute;





4. A statement of the legal and factual grounds setting forth the position of Petitioner, including copies of relevant documents;





5. Any other documentation Petitioner wishes to submit in support of Petitioner’s position; 





6. A statement of the relief requested whether legal, equitable, or otherwise. If a monetary award is requested, the amount shall be stated with particularity; and





7. Attach the required Dispute Bond, described below.





The Aggrieved Person’s failure to provide complete information in their Dispute Resolution Request may constitute grounds for denial or rejection. 





C. For a Dispute Resolution Request to be timely filed, a complete Dispute Resolution Request that facially complies with the requirements in Section I(B) above must be physically received by the NCEL within the time period prescribed in the Time for Filing a Dispute Resolution Request Section below. 





1. The Aggrieved Party shall address and direct the Dispute Resolution Request to the attention of the NCEL Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director (“CEO”); contemporaneously, the Aggrieved Party shall direct a carbon copy of the Dispute Resolution Request to the NCEL Chief Legal Officer.





2. Facsimile or any other electronically transmitted copies of the Dispute Resolution Request will not be accepted.





3. The Dispute Resolution Request shall be delivered in person during regular business hours or delivered by a nationally recognized courier with delivery confirmation to the CEO with a copy to the Chief Legal Officer at the address listed below, or at such other address at which the headquarters of the NCEL may be located from time to time:








North Carolina Education Lottery Contracting Dispute Resolution Request	


2728 Capital Boulevard


Suite 144


Raleigh, NC 27604				





D. Petitioner shall be required to provide a suitable Dispute Bond (as defined in Subsection E of this Section) to the NCEL in certified funds at the time the Dispute Resolution Request is filed. The purpose of this bond is to:





1. Discourage frivolous Dispute Resolution Requests and litigation;





2. Assure payment by Petitioner of the costs incurred as a result of the Dispute Resolution Request, including reasonable attorney’s fees of the NCEL, in the event Petitioner appeals and such costs are adjudged against Petitioner; and 





3. Assure payment of all other amounts for which Petitioner may be found liable, including, but not limited to, any loss of income to the NCEL resulting from the institution of a frivolous or unsuccessful appeal.





Petitioner’s failure to provide the Dispute Bond contemporaneously with its Dispute Resolution Request will result in the dismissal of the Dispute Resolution Request. A Dispute Resolution Request shall not be considered timely filed unless the applicable Dispute Bond accompanies the Dispute Resolution Request. 





E.	The amount of the Dispute Bond shall be the greater of the Performance Bond or the Bid Bond established in the applicable solicitation; provided, however, in the event that no amount is specified in the applicable solicitation, the Dispute Bond shall be the lesser of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) or ten percent (10%) of the contract amount in controversy. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the minimum Dispute Bond shall be Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00).





II. TIME FOR FILING A DISPUTE RESOLUTION REQUEST





Time is of the essence in the various procurements of the NCEL.





An Aggrieved Party’s failure to file a Dispute Bond and written Dispute Resolution Request within the applicable time limits provided in this Section bars it from seeking any further administrative, legal, and/or equitable action of any kind or nature and in any body, court, or agency. 





A.  Dispute Resolution Requests concerning a solicitation.





1. A Dispute Resolution Request concerning a Request for Quotations or Request for Proposals posted for which the basis for the Dispute Resolution Request is apparent before the closing date for the NCEL’s receipt of proposals or quotations shall be filed within five (5) business days after the deadline for Potential Contractor[footnoteRef:4] questions established in the solicitation.   [4:  For purposes of this Policy 6.02, “Potential Contractor” refers to a Person that has submitted to the NCEL (or has the intention to submit to the NCEL) a quotation or proposal in response to an NCEL Request for Quotations or Request for Proposals.] 






2. Dispute Resolution Requests concerning an amendment to any solicitation, or upon any additional information requested or accepted by the NCEL with respect to any solicitation or response thereto, that are apparent before the closing date for the NCEL’s receipt of proposals, quotations, or any supplemental information requested by the NCEL shall be filed within five (5) business days after the deadline for Potential Contractor questions or the date of the amendment, whichever date is later.





3. Subject to the provisions of Section II(C) below, if a Dispute Resolution Request is timely filed in accordance with this Dispute Resolution Process before the award of a contract, the award of such contract may be made before a decision is rendered on the Dispute Resolution Request.





B. Dispute Resolution concerning a decision not to engage in competitive bidding.





If the Commission or CEO announces their intent not to engage in competitive bidding processes for a procurement, then a Dispute Resolution Request concerning the lack of a competitive bidding must be filed within five (5) business days of the date such announcement is made, posted, published, or otherwise made available to the public.





C. Dispute Resolution concerning an award of contract.





1. Any Aggrieved Person may file a Dispute Resolution Request to protest the NCEL’s decision to award a contract. Regardless of whether the NCEL engaged in competitive bidding, a Dispute Resolution Request challenging a contract award shall be filed within five (5) business days after the earlier occurrence of: (a) the NCEL’s issuance of a notice of intent to award such contract; (b) the NCEL’s award of such contract is posted, published, or otherwise made publicly available; or (c) the execution of any such contract.





2. An Aggrieved Party’s filing of a timely, complete Dispute Resolution Request challenging a contract award does not automatically halt the NCEL’s ability to proceed with the contract. The NCEL may nonetheless award and enter the challenged contract if either: (a) such Dispute Resolution Request shall have already been resolved in accordance with this Dispute Resolution Process prior to the award of the contract; or (b) the Commission shall have made a written determination that the award of such contract without delay is necessary to protect substantial interests of the NCEL.





D.  In all cases other than those covered above, the Dispute Resolution Request must be filed within five (5) business days after the Aggrieved Person knew or should have known of the facts giving rise to the action at issue.





III. NOTICE OF FILING OF A DISPUTE RESOLUTION REQUEST





When a Dispute Resolution Request is filed, the CEO shall immediately give notice of the Dispute Resolution Request to the Commission. If the NCEL has made a contract award or entered a contract, the CEO shall also provide notice to the successful person or entity, If no award has yet been made, the CEO shall also provide notice to all persons or entities who have timely submitted responsive bids or proposals on that procurement.





IV. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION





A. Material submitted by a Petitioner shall not be withheld from any interested party except to the extent required by law.





B. If Petitioner believes its Dispute Resolution Request contains confidential information or trade secrets, Petitioner must comply with all relevant provisions of the North Carolina Public Records Act to attempt to secure confidential treatment of those materials. Petitioners acknowledge that the NCEL is subject to the Public Records Act and Open Meetings Laws of the State of North Carolina.





V. DECISION BY THE CEO OR DESIGNATED HEARING OFFICER





A. The CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) shall have the exclusive authority to decide all Dispute Resolution Requests.





B. The CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) shall issue a written decision within thirty (30) calendar days after a Dispute Resolution Request has been filed. The decision shall include:





1. A brief description of the claim;





2. A reference to the pertinent contract provision;





3. A brief statement of the factual and legal issues raised or implicated; and





4. A statement of the CEO’s decision, findings of facts, and conclusions of law, with supporting rationale and the remedial action and/or award, if any.





C. The CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) shall furnish a copy of the decision to Petitioner by certified mail, return receipt requested, or by any other method that provides written evidence of delivery, such as hand delivery by courier, fax, or email.





D. The time period for issuing a decision may be extended by the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer), in their discretion, for good cause for a reasonable time not to exceed thirty (30) additional calendar days. The CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) shall notify Petitioner in writing that the time for the issuance of a decision has been extended and the date by which a decision will be issued.





E. If the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) fails to issue a decision within the applicable time period, Petitioner may proceed as if the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) had issued an adverse decision to Petitioner.





F. In lieu of a written decision, the CEO may, in their sole discretion, within thirty (30) calendar days after a Dispute Resolution Request is filed, give written notice to Petitioner that the Dispute Resolution Request shall be resolved by a hearing conducted by the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) pursuant to the procedures for hearings set forth in Section VI of this Policy (Hearing Procedures). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Commission may at any time on its own motion direct that a Dispute Resolution Request be resolved by a hearing conducted by the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer) pursuant to the procedures for hearings set forth in Section VI of this Policy (Hearing Procedures).





VI. HEARING PROCEDURES





A. All hearings conducted under this Section shall be conducted by the CEO (or their Designated Hearing Officer). The decision as to whether the CEO or a Designated Hearing Officer will conduct the hearing shall be in the sole discretion of the CEO. In either case, any Hearing Officer’s actions, decisions, and orders shall be deemed to be on behalf of the CEO and effective as though taken by the CEO, subject to the appeals procedures as hereinafter provided.





B. If the CEO determines under the Decision by the CEO or Designated Hearing Officer Section that there will be a hearing on the Dispute Resolution Request, the hearing shall be held within thirty (30) calendar days following that determination. A notice which will set forth the date, time, and location of the hearing will be sent to the party or parties in writing at least seven (7) calendar days before the date set for such hearing.





C. In connection with the hearing, the CEO or Designated Hearing Officer may:





1. Conduct the hearing in an informal manner without formal rules of evidence or procedure;





2. Hold pre-hearing conferences to:





a. Settle, simplify, or identify the issues involved in the hearing;





b. Consider other matters that may aid in the expeditious disposition of the hearing; and/or





c. Address any housekeeping or logistical matters raised by the parties.





3. Require each party to state in writing its position concerning the factual and legal issues involved in the hearing;


	


4. Require each party to produce for examination those relevant witnesses and documents under its control;





5. Rule on motions and other procedural items pending before them, including, without limitation, the methods, scope, and extent of discovery, if any, available to the parties;





6. Regulate the course of the hearing and conduct of the participants, including the imposition of reasonable time limits;





7. Establish time limits and scheduling requirements for submission of motions, memoranda, and other documents or materials;





8. Take official notice of any material fact not appearing in evidence in the record, if the fact is among the traditional matters of which judicial notice can be taken;





9. Administer oaths or affirmations;





10. Issue a request for information or production of documents; 





11. Join any necessary parties from the contracting or bidding process that request to participate in the hearing; and





12. Consolidate the hearing with one or more hearings in similar or related proceedings in an effort to promote efficiencies and consistency in the resolution of issues.





D. The hearing shall be conducted before a court reporter. Petitioner shall procure at Petitioner’s own cost and on Petitioner’s own initiative the court reporting services (including the preparation of the transcript) for such hearing. If Petitioner fails to do so, the Hearing Officer may suspend such hearing until Petitioner has provided the court reporter, or the Hearing Officer may supply a court reporter and assess the costs thereof against Petitioner. The original transcript of any such proceedings shall be submitted to the Hearing Officer as soon as the transcript is available, and in no event later than five (5) calendar days following the conclusion of the hearing, and shall be made a part of the record. Petitioner shall also submit a copy of the transcript (at Petitioner’s expense) to all other parties to the Dispute Resolution Request as soon as the transcript is available.





E. Subject to N.C. Gen. Stat. §84-5, any party may appear and be represented with or without counsel at the hearing. 





F. When a Designated Hearing Officer conducts the hearing, they shall make a written recommendation in the form of a Proposed Decision to be submitted to the CEO within thirty (30) calendar days after receiving an original transcript of the hearing pursuant to this Section of the Policy. Within thirty (30) calendar days after receiving the Proposed Decision from the Hearing Officer, the CEO shall deliver their final written decision to the parties.





1. If the CEO received a recommendation in a Proposed Decision from a Hearing Officer, the CEO may:





a. accept, modify, or reject the Hearing Officer’s recommendation in whole or in part;





b. return the matter to that Hearing Officer with instructions for clarification or further proceedings;





c. make any other appropriate disposition; or





d. take no action on the Proposed Decision.





2. If the CEO takes no action on the Proposed Decision within thirty (30) calendar days, then the determination in the Proposed Decision of the Hearing Officer will be deemed to be accepted and affirmed by the CEO.





G. If the CEO conducts the hearing, they must render a decision in writing and deliver the decision to Petitioner within thirty (30) calendar days after receiving an original transcript of the hearing.





H. The CEO’s final and binding decision shall be sent to Petitioner by certified mail, return receipt requested, or by any other method by which a written business record of delivery is kept, such as hand delivery by courier, fax, or email.





VII. PROCEDURE FOR FILING AN APPEAL TO THE COMMISSION





A. A Petitioner may appeal a decision of the CEO solely to the Commission. Any appeal from a decision of the CEO must be filed with the Commission within five (5) business days after receipt of such decision.





B. Any appeal shall be filed by hand delivery or by courier that provides delivery confirmation to the CEO with a copy to the Chief Legal Officer at the address listed below, or at such other address at which the headquarters of the NCEL may be located from time to time:





North Carolina Education Lottery Contracting Dispute Resolution Request	


2728 Capital Boulevard


Suite 144				


Raleigh, NC 27604				





An appeal so delivered will be timely filed only if received by the NCEL at the above-stated address during its normal business hours on or before the fifth (5th) business day prescribed by this Section above.





C. Every appeal must be in writing and shall contain the following:





1. A copy of the decision of the CEO;





2. A copy of the transcript of any hearing; and 





3. The basis for the precise factual or legal error in the decision of the CEO from which the appeal is taken.





D. The Commission may notify any other individuals or entities which it, in its sole discretion, determines it wishes to notify of the appeal (by certified mail, return receipt requested, or any other method by which a written business record of delivery is kept, such as hand delivery by courier, fax, or email) within five (5) calendar days after the appeal is filed.





E. Any interested party may file a written brief stating its position on the appeal within ten (10) business days after receipt of such notice or such longer timeframe as directed by the Commission.





VIII. COMMISSION’S DECISION





A. The Commission, or a committee of the Commission designated by the Chair of the Commission for hearing appeals of the CEO, may review the record without a hearing or oral argument and issue a written decision on behalf of the Commission. The Commission, or a committee of the Commission designated by the Chair of the Commission for hearing appeals of the CEO, may, in the manner and under procedures that the Commission or its committee shall deem appropriate under the circumstances in its sole discretion: (1) conduct its own review or investigation; (2) conduct a de novo review in whole or in part; or (3) allow oral argument.





B. A copy of the Commission’s written decision will be sent to the appellant by certified mail, return receipt requested, or by any other method by which a written business record of delivery is kept, such as hand delivery by courier, fax, or email. The original written decision shall be retained by the Commission. The written decision of the Commission, or a committee of the Commission, will be final, and no further appeal to the Commission will be allowed.





IX. INJUNCTIVE RELIEF





By submitting a bid or proposal governed by this Dispute Resolution Process, each Potential Contractor or Contractor waives any right they might have had to seek injunctive relief or otherwise to enjoin an award or contract.





X. JUDICIAL REVIEW





Any Petitioner, Aggrieved Person, or Potential Contractor or Contractor that submitted a bid within the purview of this Dispute Resolution Process, voluntarily, knowingly, and irrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any right which it has to appeal any final decisions of the Commission made pursuant to this Policy 6.02. To the extent that (i) a party has fully exhausted all remedies and procedures in this Dispute Resolution Process and (ii) applicable law explicitly authorizes any additional proceedings, any such additional proceeding must be brought solely in the Superior Court of Wake County, General Court of Justice, State of North Carolina, and such party irrevocably waives any objection which it may have to the venue of any additional proceeding being solely in the Superior Court of Wake County, North Carolina.





XI. EXCLUSIVE REMEDY





This Dispute Resolution Process provides the exclusive procedure for asserting a claim against the NCEL arising out of or relating to any matter which is within the scope of this Policy as set forth herein. No party has a right to any remedy against the NCEL with respect to a matter within the scope of these policies, except in accordance with the procedures set forth in this Dispute Resolution Process.



















ATTACHMENT D 


ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR BACKGROUND CHECK 


I hereby authorize the obtaining of the “consumer reports” and /or “investigation consumer reports” by the Commission at any time after receipt of this authorization and throughout the term of my employer’s contract with the Commission, if applicable. To this end, I hereby authorize, without reservation, any law enforcement agency, administrator, state or federal agency, institution, school or university (public or private), information service bureau, employer, or insurance company to furnish any and all background information requested by FirstPoint, Inc., P.O. Box 26140 Greensboro, NC 27402, 800-449-0245, www.firstpointresources.com, the Commission, and/or the Commission’s designee. I agree that a facsimile (“fax”), electronic or photographic copy of this authorization shall be as valid as the original. Do not disclose any sealed or expunged records. 


Signature_____________________________________________________Date_____________________________ 








Please Print Clearly


Name (First, Middle, Last) _____________________________________________Date of Birth (mo/day/yr) ____________


Maiden Name / Other Name (First, Middle, Last)_______________________________________________________ 


Date used (yr) from ________________ to ____________. Driver’s License #______________________State_____


Social Security #_________________________ Male/Female (circle one)


Employer_______________________________________________Position________________________________


Current and previous address(es). Provide all addresses for previous 7 years


Street________________________________________________________________________from ____________


City, State, Zip_________________________________________________________________to_______________


Street________________________________________________________________________from ____________


City, State, Zip_________________________________________________________________to_______________


Street________________________________________________________________________from ____________


City, State, Zip_________________________________________________________________to_______________


California, Minnesota & Oklahoma residents only: I want to receive a free copy of any Consumer Report, Investigative Consumer Report or Credit Report on me that is requested. [yes/no]


Notary:


State of ________________________, County of ________________________


Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ____________________ 2019.


Notary Public ______________________________


My commission expires______________________


[SEAL]




ATTACHMENT C 


AUTHORIZATION FOR CONTRACTOR INVESTIGATION 


I, _________________________________, hereby authorize the North Carolina State Lottery Commission or its designee to conduct a Contractor background investigation (N.C.G.S. §18C-152), including the civil, criminal and financial credit history of __________________________________________________________. I hereby release all organizations, individuals, agencies, and other employees and agents from any liability that may result from their furnishing such information and authorize all organizations, individuals, agencies and their employees and agents contacted by the North Carolina State Lottery Commission or its designee to provide such information. A photocopy of this release will be valid as an original thereof, even though said photocopy does not contain an original writing of my signature. 


____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Signature) 


____________________________________________________________________________ (Print Name) 


____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Title) 


____________________________________________________________________________ (Date)








































Sheet1


			*Quantities in millions


			FISCAL YEAR			$1.00			$2.00			$3.00			$5.00			$10.00			$20.00			$25.00			$30.00			$50.00


			2025			8.93			7.51			6.52			6.86			7.19			4.68			0.00			9.56			15.00


			2024			9.04			7.37			6.05			7.74			7.31			5.59			0.00			13.20			16.20


			2023			7.34			7.15			5.26			7.15			7.14			5.83			0.00			13.50			0.00


			2022			8.01			6.05			5.74			7.39			6.32			5.23			11.76			17.28			0.00


			2021			7.95			6.89			5.14			6.30			6.34			4.06			0.00			7.38			0.00


			2020			9.30			7.33			4.46			5.63			5.07			5.64			5.88			0.00			0.00










Sheet1





			FISCAL YEAR			$1.00			$2.00			$3.00			$5.00			$10.00			$20.00			$25.00			$30.00			$50.00


			2025			60.62%			66.30%			66.31%			69.01%			72.50%			75.01%			0.00%			78.01%			80.00%


			2024			60.60%			66.30%			66.30%			69.01%			72.50%			75.00%			0.00%			78.00%			80.00%


			2023			60.59%			66.31%			66.30%			69.01%			72.50%			75.02%			0.00%			77.91%			0.00%


			2022			60.61%			66.30%			66.88%			68.79%			72.47%			75.02%			74.60%			78.01%			0.00%


			2021			60.57%			66.30%			66.31%			69.01%			72.51%			75.01%			0.00%			78.02%			0.00%


			2020			60.63%			66.50%			66.17%			69.03%			72.50%			75.01%			74.60%			0.00%			0.00%



















ATTACHMENT B 


BACKGROUND DISCLOSURE FORM 


For any subcontractor that comprises at least twenty-five (25%) of the cost of the Responding Contractor’s Proposal (a “25% Subcontractor”), disclose all the same information for each 25% Subcontractor as if each 25% Subcontractor were itself the Responding Contractor. In addition, disclose all of the same information for each member of a joint venture, a strategic partnership or a prime contractor team as if each such joint venture, strategic partner or member of a prime contractor team were itself the Responding Contractor. (Responding Contractor and all members of a joint venture, a strategic partnership or a prime contractor team are sometimes herein referred to as “Responding Contractor Team.”) 


[These pages may be copied and used as needed] 


PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 


1. Name of Business:


2. Type of legal entity and the state under whose laws the business entity is organized:


3. EIN:


4. List the name, address, area code and telephone number, and social security number of the Responding Contractor’s officers, directors and each stockholder if the Responding Contractor is a corporation (in the case of a publicly-traded corporation, only those stockholders known to the corporation to own beneficially five percent (5%) or more of such corporation’s securities), as well as the same information for a parent corporation of such Responding Contractor corporation if the parent corporation’s shares are publicly traded; if the Responding Contractor is a trust, the trustee and all persons entitled to receive income or benefits from the trust; if the Responding Contractor is an association, the member, officers and directors; if the Responding Contractor is a partnership or joint venture, all general partners, limited partners or joint venturers:


a. Name:


Relationship to Responding Contractor:


Address:


Telephone number, including area code:


Social Security number:


b. Name:


Relationship to Responding Contractor:


Address:


Telephone number, including area code: 


Social Security number: 


c. Name:


Relationship to Responding Contractor:


Address:


Telephone number, including area code:


Social Security number:


5. Disclose all the states and jurisdictions (domestic and foreign) in which any member of the Responding Contractor Team does business and the nature of the business for each such state or jurisdiction:


6. Disclose all the states and jurisdictions (domestic and foreign) in which any member of the Responding Contractor Team has contracts to supply gaming goods or services, including, but not limited to, sports gambling goods or services, lottery goods and services, and the nature of the good or services involved for each such state or jurisdiction:


7. List all states and jurisdictions (domestic and foreign) in which any member of the Responding Contractor Team has applied for, sought renewal of, has received, has been denied, has pending, or has had revoked a lottery or gaming license or lottery or gaming contract of any kind or has had fines or penalties assessed to their or its license, contract or operation and the disposition of such in each such state or jurisdiction. Include all facts or circumstances underlying the revocation or non-renewal of any lottery or gaming license or contract or any lottery or gaming license or application that has been either denied or is pending and has remained pending for more than six (6) months:


a. State:


Type of license: 


Status of license: 


Fines or penalties: 


Circumstances: 





b. State:


Type of license: 


Status of license: 


Fines or penalties: 


Circumstances: 


c. State:


Type of license: 


Status of license: 


Fines or penalties: Circumstances: 


8. For each member of the Responding Contractor Team, if applicable, list the details of any finding or pleas, conviction, or adjudication of guilt in a state or federal court, or in another jurisdiction, for any felony or any other criminal offense other than a traffic violation, including, but not limited to, felonies related to gambling or the security or integrity of a lottery by:


Charge:


Date of proceeding: 


Custodian of records concerning this proceeding: 


Outcome of proceeding: 


Charge: 


Date of proceeding: 


Custodian of records concerning this proceeding: 


Outcome of proceeding: 


9. For each member of the Responding Contractor Team, if applicable, list the details of any finding or plea, conviction, or adjudication of guilt in a state or federal court, or in another jurisdiction, of any involving gambling, theft, computer offenses, forgery, perjury, dishonesty or for unlawfully selling or providing a product or substance to a minor by:


Charge:


Date of proceeding: 


Custodian or records concerning this proceeding: 


Outcome of proceeding: 


Charge: 


Date of proceeding: 


Custodian or records concerning this proceeding: 


Outcome of proceeding: 


10. For each member of the Responding Contractor Team, if applicable, list the details of any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization or corporate or individual purchase or takeover of another business, including bonded indebtedness, or any pending litigation:


a. Filing or action:


Date of filing or action:


Court of filing or action:


Date of discharge if bankruptcy:


Pending litigation:


b. Filing or action:


Date of filing or action:


Court of filing or action:


Date of discharge if bankruptcy:


Pending litigation:


11. List the business entities that are a part of the Responding Contractor Team, and list the Fiscal Years for each team member. Complete an Authorization for Contractor Investigation for each (see Attachment C.)


12. List all the individuals constituting the Responding Contractor Team who will work on the Commission Contract. Complete an Authorization for Individual Investigation for each (see Attachment D).


13. Does the Responding Contractor Team or any individual member thereof have an ownership interest in any entity that has supplied consultation services under contract to the Commission regarding this RFP? If yes, please provide details.


14. Does any “public officer” or employee of such public officer have an ownership interest of five percent (5%) or more in any member of the Responding Contractor Team? If yes, please provide details.


15. List any conflict of interest with the products, promotions and goals contemplated by the Commission that could result from other projects in which the Responding Contractor Team or any of the staff members designated to work on the project are involved. Failure to disclose any such conflict may be cause for Contract termination or disqualification of the Proposal.


16. List all lobbyists and consultants working on behalf of the Responding Contractor Team in connection with this Proposal or any subsequent Contract.






Attachment B Certification 


I, _____________________________, hereby certify that I am duly authorized to act on behalf of the Responding Contractor and Responding Contractor Team. In that capacity, I hereby certify that the Responding Contractor and all members of the Responding Contractor Team have filed appropriate tax returns as provided by the laws of the State of North Carolina. I further warrant that the information contained in this Background Disclosure Form is true and complete, and acknowledge that a finding that it is not true or complete may result in a cancellation of the Contract. 


I further certify that the Responding Contractor and each member of the Responding Contractor Team recognizes and acknowledges that there are certain limitations on their activities, including, but not limited to, limitation on certain political contributions, limitation of the ability to submit Proposals, in response to subsequent Request for Proposals issued by the Commission, limitation on the ability to purchase lottery tickets, and other requirements that the Commission may impose in the future via contract or administrative rules. Current restrictions on the ability to purchase lottery tickets and enter into contracts or other arrangements as well as future restrictions related to gaming activities apply to the employees of the Responding Contractor and the members of the Responding Contractor Team as well as the members of all such employees’ households, and the Responding Contractor and each member of the Responding Contractor Team will enforce such restrictions upon its employees and subcontractors. 


____________________________________________________________________________ (Signature of Authorized Representative) 


____________________________________________________________________________ (Print Name) 


____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Title) 


____________________________________________________________________________ (Date)
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CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION





SCRATCH-OFF TICKET PRINTING AND RELATED SERVICES





I do hereby certify as follows:





1. The initial prices and other terms and provisions included in the Proposal submitted by ____________________________________ (the “Responding Contractor”) are accurate and binding for 180 days from the Proposal due date (the “Proposal Offer Period”);





2. All charges are, to the best of my knowledge, accurate and complete;





3. Responding Contractor acknowledges and agrees that this Proposal will be considered valid and irrevocable for the Proposal Offer Period and, if an award is not made within the Proposal Offer period or if a Contract with the Successful Contractor is for any reason not executed within the Proposal Offer Period, it shall be incumbent upon the Responding Contractor to notify the designated contact person identified in Section 1.7 of the RFP in writing if it does not want its Proposal to be further considered beyond the Proposal Offer Period (i.e., in the event of a breach or termination, the NCEL may decide to return to the remaining Contractors’ Proposals). Failure on the part of Responding Contractor to notify the designated contact person identified in Section 1.7 of this RFP will mean that its Proposal remains valid even after the Proposal Offer Period;





4. The cost and other terms and provisions contained in the Proposal accurately reflect Responding Contractor’s total proposed cost, including any applicable discounts, and Responding Contractor would deliver the goods, services and related items for that amount and according to those terms and provisions if the NCEL wanted to accept the prices and other terms and provisions described in its Proposal without negotiation;





5. All inquiries to the NCEL and other pre-Proposal review and evaluation efforts have been completed and that no extra costs or payments to any entity, including this Responding Contractor, will be allowed for any miscalculation, deficiency, oversight and failure to make suggestions regarding possible additional needs for desired features, or any other difference in cost if later discovered;





6. By submission of this Proposal, Responding Contractor agrees to fully comply with all requirements of the RFP, and its separate parts, and any deviation noted in Responding Contractor’s submission may be the basis for rejection of its Proposal by the NCEL without recourse;





7. Responding Contractor has read and understands the Act and all of the requirements contained in the RFP and any amendments thereto, the responses to written questions submitted by  Responding Contractors and its Proposal, and agrees to be bound by all the terms and conditions contained in each of these documents, without exception;





8. Responding Contractor has taken appropriate steps to completely and fully familiarize itself with the requirements of the RFP in order to render full performance under any resulting relationship between the NCEL and Responding  Contractor; and 





9. This Proposal is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any other corporation, firm or person submitting a Proposal for the services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

















____________________________________________________________________________


(Signature of Authorized Representative)








____________________________________________________________________________


(Print Name)








____________________________________________________________________________


(Title)








____________________________________________________________________________


(Date)
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SAMPLE CONTRACT[footnoteRef:1] [1:  NOTE: The agreement included in this Appendix G represents the contract the Commission intends to use to make an award. The North Carolina State Lottery Commission reserves the right to modify this sample agreement in whole or in part prior to, or during, the award process, as necessary.] 






SCRATCH-OFF TICKET PRINTING AND RELATED SERVICES AGREEMENT



This Scratch-Off Ticket Printing and Related Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) is made and entered on the date of the last signature below by and between the North Carolina State Lottery Commission (sometimes the “North Carolina Education Lottery” or “NCEL”) (the “Commission”), a state agency created pursuant to the North Carolina State Lottery Act (N.C.G.S. § 18C-101 et seq.) (as may be amended from time to time, the “Act”), located at 2728 Capital Boulevard, Suite 144, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27604, and ______________, located at __________________________________, a _______ organized under the laws of the _______________ (“VENDOR”).





WITNESSETH:


WHEREAS, the Commission was created to organize and operate a state lottery in the State of North Carolina (the “Lottery”) and is also responsible for licensing and regulating sports wagering and pari-mutual wagering in the State of North Carolina; and


WHEREAS, VENDOR submitted the Proposal, dated _________, 2026 (the “Proposal,” Exhibit A) to the Commission in response to the Commission’s Request for Proposals dated [RFP PUBLICATION DATE] (the “RFP,” Exhibit B), as integrated by the Commission’s Questions and Answers concerning the RFP, which were last distributed by the Commission on or around [Q&A PUBLICATION DATE] (the “Questions and Answers,” Exhibit C), the Service Level Agreement (“SLA,” Exhibit D), and the Liquidated Damages Schedule (Schedule 1). Exhibits A, B, C, and D and Schedule 1 (collectively, the “EXHIBITS”) are attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and


WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the Commission desires to retain VENDOR to provide a fully integrated scratch-off program and other related products and/or services for the Commission, and VENDOR desires to provide such Services and Deliverables for the Commission.


NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, the mutual promises, covenants, and agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:


1.	SERVICES AND DELIVERABLES


	Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the Commission retains VENDOR to provide a fully integrated scratch-off program and other related services for the Commission as contemplated by this Agreement, the RFP, and the Proposal (collectively, the “Services and Deliverables”), and VENDOR agrees to provide such Services and Deliverables to the Commission. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall be defined as set forth in the RFP. 


2.	DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF VENDOR


A.	VENDOR and its Subcontractors will work in conjunction with the Executive Director of the Commission (“CEO”), the Commission staff, the North Carolina State Lottery Commission and such other Contractors, subcontractors, employees, agents, retailers, and consultants as directed by the Commission. VENDOR and its Subcontractors will provide the Services and Deliverables to the Commission as detailed in the RFP, the Questions and Answers and the Proposal and as requested, from time to time, orally or in writing or via shipment, by the CEO, their designee(s) and/or the Commission. Except as otherwise set forth herein, VENDOR agrees that all Services and Deliverables to be provided to the Commission under this Agreement shall meet or exceed the requirements as set forth in this Agreement, the RFP, the Questions and Answers and the Proposal. 


B.	VENDOR, and its Subcontractors as requested from time to time, shall meet regularly with the CEO or their designee(s) and shall establish work plans, implementation schedules and timetables for completion as and when required by the CEO or their designee(s).


C.	VENDOR hereby agrees to use its best efforts to make available to the Commission, its employees, and its Subcontractors as may be necessary or appropriate for the timely performance of VENDOR’s obligations pursuant to this Agreement. No employee or agent of VENDOR or any of its Subcontractors shall undertake or participate in, during the term of this Agreement, any other engagement which will interfere with the completion of the work contemplated by this Agreement. VENDOR will provide the Commission, as requested from time to time, written reports of the names and work schedules of VENDOR’s and the Subcontractors’ employees who will be performing and providing Services and Deliverables pursuant to this Agreement.


D.	Scope of Services and Deliverables: Subject to the instructions and decisions of the Commission, VENDOR will be responsible for providing the Services and Deliverables as specified in the RFP, Questions and Answers, and the VENDOR’s Proposal.





3.	SUBCONTRACTORS


[bookmark: _Ref129693946]A.	VENDOR shall not subcontract or otherwise assign any or all of its rights, duties or obligations under this Agreement to any individual or entity without the prior written consent of the Commission in each instance, which consent may be withheld in the Commission’s sole discretion. The Commission shall have the right to approve or disapprove of any subcontractor. VENDOR will provide the Commission with the name, qualifications, experience and expected duties of each proposed subcontractor under this Agreement each time it desires to retain a subcontractor. All approved subcontractors, sub-vendors, employees, joint venturers, partners or other parties working with or for VENDOR in performing or providing Services and Deliverables under this Agreement or for the Commission will be defined collectively as the “Subcontractors” and individually as a “Subcontractor” and will become a Subcontractor for purposes hereof and must execute such agreements or other documentation as may be necessary pursuant to the Act or as the Commission may require. VENDOR agrees that it will obtain the prior consent of the CEO or their designee(s) prior to having any Subcontractor perform any activities for the Commission under this Agreement. 


B.	Upon the request of the Commission, VENDOR will promptly provide the Commission with copies of all subcontracts and other agreements entered into by VENDOR with respect to its obligations under this Agreement. No such subcontract or other agreement may contain any terms or conditions inconsistent or in conflict with the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement. In the event of any such inconsistent or conflicting provisions, such inconsistencies or conflicts will be resolved in favor of this Agreement.


C.	The Commission shall have the right, at any time and from time to time, to instruct VENDOR not to use the services of any Subcontractor, individual or employee in connection with the work to be performed for the Commission under this Agreement, and VENDOR agrees to comply with all such instructions. VENDOR shall be liable for the delay in performance or failure to perform any contractual obligation caused by the instruction of the Commission not to use products and/or services of any Subcontractor.


D.	Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, VENDOR will remain fully liable and responsible for all Services and Deliverables and work to be performed under this Agreement, whether or not subcontracted to or performed by a Subcontractor or any other person or entity retained by VENDOR or under VENDOR’s control, and VENDOR will ensure the compliance of its employees, and will exercise its best efforts to ensure the compliance of, and in any event be responsible for, Subcontractors and their employees with the terms of this Agreement, the Act and all other applicable laws which govern the performance and provision of Services and Deliverables pursuant to this Agreement and such other standards or policies as the Commission may establish from time to time.


4.	INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR	


A.	Both the Commission and VENDOR, in the performance of this Agreement, will be acting in their own separate capacities and not as agents, employees, partners, joint venturers or associates of one another. The employees or agents of one party shall not be deemed or construed to be the employees, agents, or partners of the other party for any purposes whatsoever. Neither party will assume any liability for any injury (including death) to any persons, or any damage to any property or other claim arising out of the acts or omissions of the other party or any of its agents, employees, or subcontractors. It is expressly understood and agreed that VENDOR is an independent contractor of the Commission in all manners and respects and that neither party to this Agreement is authorized to bind the other party to any liability or obligation or to represent that it has any such authority, except for the limited authority of VENDOR to procure selected materials and services as authorized by the Commission and as specifically set forth in, and subject to the limitations described in, the RFP and/or this Agreement. No Subcontractor is authorized to bind the Commission to any liability or obligation or to represent that it has any such authority.


B.	VENDOR shall be solely responsible for all payments to Subcontractors and all compensation, withholding taxes and benefits for its employees and for providing all necessary unemployment and workmen’s compensation insurance for its employees.


[bookmark: _Ref129694056]5.	COMPENSATION 


A.	As full and complete compensation for all Services and/or Deliverables provided by VENDOR pursuant to this Agreement, the Commission will pay VENDOR, and VENDOR will accept, an amount (the “Vendor’s Fee”) equal to ______________________________.


B.	VENDOR shall be responsible for all charges incidental to the routine conduct of business including, but not limited to travel, mileage, meals, telephone calls, copying, color copies, postage, and delivery charges from VENDOR to the NCEL. In addition, VENDOR shall be responsible for the cost of all travel-related expenses incurred by VENDOR’s staff including airline tickets, rental car, mileage, meals and hotel accommodations. 


C.	Except as otherwise provided herein, the Commission shall not under any circumstances be liable or responsible for any costs, expenses, reimbursements, or fees incurred by VENDOR or Subcontractors (or any other individual or entity) in connection with any Services and Deliverables or the VENDOR’s performance under this Agreement. 


D.	Subject to the availability of funds and any other restrictions imposed by the Act, the “Governing Laws and Regulations” (as defined in Section 13) of this Agreement, the Commission will pay to VENDOR all non-disputed amounts due under this Agreement within thirty (30) days upon receipt and verification of the VENDOR’s invoice, unless the parties otherwise agree upon a less frequent payment schedule, in accordance with the policies and procedures established by the Commission from time to time and subject to setoff or offset for all sums owed by VENDOR or its Subcontractors. Electronic billing shall be available to the Commission.


5.1.	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES


The Commission requires the Services and Deliverables to be extremely reliable. Whenever the Services and Deliverables are not available, the Commission is incurring lost revenues and/or losing goodwill with the public and its Licensees. Because the potential of unforeseeable and/or unexpected issues exists and is unavoidable, it is in the best interest of the Commission and VENDOR to have these issues resolved as quickly as possible. Therefore, the purpose of liquidated damages is to make VENDOR responsive to resolving any issues involving the Services and Deliverables. Additionally, liquidated damages will be assessed whenever timely Services and Deliverables are late and/or modifications are not authorized or provided. By the terms of the Agreement, both VENDOR and the Commission agree that it is difficult to determine actual damages. Therefore, the parties agree that the amounts set forth herein are reasonable as they pertain to situations that do not fall into the category of negligent, reckless or willful behavior on the part of VENDOR. 





The Commission, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to hold fast or waive any or all liquidated damages, for any reason whatsoever, without explanation, but must assess liquidated damages within one (1) year of discovering the incident. The Commission may, in its sole discretion, deduct liquidated damages from future VENDOR Fee payments due to VENDOR in accordance with the VENDOR Fee, and if the amount of any liquidated damages exceeds the next VENDOR Fee payment due in accordance with VENDOR Fee or there are no additional payments due, Commission may, in its sole discretion, require VENDOR to pay liquidated damages to Commission within thirty (30) days of written demand from Commission. All assessments of liquidated damages shall be within the sole discretion of the Commission and shall be in addition to, and not in lieu of, the right of the Commission to terminate the Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof or to pursue other appropriate remedies. The Commission shall further have the right through negotiation to reduce the amount of liquidated damages to be assessed with VENDOR, provided that negotiations result in a proportionate decrease in such damages. Excessive liquidated damages, and events leading to such, at the sole discretion of the Commission, may be grounds for termination of the Agreement.





The Commission shall notify VENDOR in writing of the assessment of liquidated damages for any default specified herein. If multiple liquidated damages provisions could apply to particular circumstances, it will be the sole discretion of the Commission to determine which, if any, liquidated damage provision(s) are applicable; provided that the Commission shall not assess multiple liquidated damages for the same circumstance; provided, further, that the highest applicable liquidated damages shall apply. Liquidated damages shall not be the exclusive remedy available to the Commission for damages caused by VENDOR. Under the appropriate circumstances such as, but not limited to, the negligent, reckless or willful behavior on the part of VENDOR, the Commission may make a claim against the performance and/or payment bond, collect against any insurance coverage, or seek to be made whole via any other lawful method.





Liquidated Damages shall be applied in accordance with the terms described in the Schedule of Liquidated Damages which is attached hereto as Schedule 1 and incorporated as if set forth fully herein.





Notwithstanding any other language or provision in this Agreement, nothing herein is intended, nor shall be interpreted as a waiver of any right or remedy otherwise available to the Commission under applicable law, and nothing herein is intended nor shall be interpreted to infringe on any duties and responsibilities of the North Carolina Attorney General pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 114 of the North Carolina General Statutes. 





6.	TERM


A.	The term of this Agreement shall commence on the date of the last signature below (the “Effective Date”) and, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the provisions of Section 18 or other provisions of this Agreement and the RFP, expire on June 30, 2037, (the “Initial Term”). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Commission may elect to renew this Agreement for _____ additional _________ periods and _______ additional ________ period on the same terms (each an “Extension Term”, and collectively with the Initial Term, the “Term”). Commission may exercise its option to extend this Agreement by providing written notice to VENDOR at least ninety (90) days before the expiration of the Initial Term or, if applicable, the then-current Extension Term.


[bookmark: _Hlk224052441]B.	VENDOR acknowledges and agrees that, prior to the expiration of the term of this Agreement, the Commission may award a new contract for replacement of the Services and Deliverables provided by VENDOR under this Agreement and that VENDOR has no right or expectation in or to any such new contract. VENDOR further agrees that the Commission may use the final one hundred eighty (180) days or less, of the term of this Agreement for transitioning the provision of such Services and Deliverables; provided that VENDOR shall continue to be compensated in accordance with Section 5 hereof during such period. VENDOR shall cooperate fully and in good faith, and shall assist the Commission and the new contractor, to the extent reasonable and practical, to accomplish such conversion in a timely and efficient manner without any interruption to the Commission’s current operations, at no additional cost to the Commission or such new contractor.


7.	WORK STANDARD 


0. VENDOR hereby agrees that it and its Subcontractors shall at all times comply with and abide by all terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, all applicable policies and procedures of the Commission and all requirements of the Act and Governing Laws and Regulations. VENDOR further agrees that it and its Subcontractors shall perform their respective duties and responsibilities as set forth in this Agreement by following and applying the highest professional and technical guidelines and standards applicable to the VENDOR’s industry. 


VENDOR hereby agrees that it and its Subcontractors will perform their respective duties and responsibilities as set forth in this Agreement with integrity and dignity and free from political influence, collusion, and fraud. VENDOR further agrees that and none of its Subcontractors, or any of their respective employees or agents will solicit or accept, or attempt to solicit or accept, any kickbacks or other inducements from any offeror, supplier, manufacturer, subcontractor or other individual or entity in connection with the performance of its obligations under this Agreement.


If the Commission becomes dissatisfied with the Services and Deliverables or work product of or the working relationship with any of the individuals assigned to perform Services and Deliverables under this Agreement by VENDOR or any Subcontractors, the Commission may require the prompt replacement of any or all of such individuals. Important personnel, whether or not identified in VENDOR’s Proposal as performing or providing Services and Deliverables under this Agreement, will continue to perform in their designated capacities until such Services and Deliverables are completed unless: (i) they cease to be employed by VENDOR or a Subcontractor; (ii) the Commission requests their removal, in which case a person or persons of suitable competency and acceptable to the Commission, in its discretion, will be substituted forthwith; or (iii) VENDOR wishes to have them replaced by someone of equal or better qualifications and VENDOR obtains Commission’s prior written consent to such change.


Nothing in this Section 7 shall be construed to prevent VENDOR from using the services of others to perform tasks ancillary to those tasks which directly require the expertise of such key personnel, including secretarial, clerical, and common labor duties. VENDOR shall at all times remain responsible for the performance of all necessary tasks under the scope of this Agreement, whether performed by key personnel or other workers.


Nothing in this Agreement shall prohibit the Commission from retaining the services of any individual or entity, whether or not such or similar services were initially contemplated to be performed by VENDOR or a Subcontractor. The Commission is not prohibited by this Agreement from retaining the services of any individual or entity, and it is under no obligation to exclusively use the Services and Deliverables of VENDOR or any Subcontractors.


VENDOR hereby designates __________, or such other person or persons as it may from time to time notify the Commission, as its primary contact with the Commission for purposes of this Agreement. VENDOR must notify the Commission, in writing and within five (5) business days, regarding designation of a new primary contact person for the VENDOR. 


8.	CHANGES IN WORK


By written or oral request of the CEO or their designee(s) to VENDOR, the Commission may from time to time make changes in the Services and Deliverables to be provided by VENDOR or any Subcontractor, or the place of performance or provision of any Services and Deliverables. VENDOR and all applicable Subcontractors shall promptly comply with such requests and take all necessary or appropriate actions to effect such change. If such changes add material obligations or expenses not contemplated by this Agreement (including the Answers, RFP or Proposal), the Commission and VENDOR shall negotiate in good faith any changes required to this Agreement or the compensation to be provided pursuant hereto.


9.	BOOKS AND RECORDS


Upon request of the Commission, VENDOR and each Subcontractor shall provide to the Commission a copy of its latest audited financial statements for such year; provided, however, if VENDOR and/or a Subcontractor does/do not obtain audited financial statements, then its/their financial statements must be certified by its chief financial officer. VENDOR and all Subcontractors shall maintain all books, documents, papers, accounting records and other evidence pertaining to the Services to be performed and provided under this Agreement in accordance with the Act, Governing Laws and Regulations, generally accepted accounting principles and any other applicable procedures established by the Commission from time to time. VENDOR and all Subcontractors shall make all such materials available at its offices at all reasonable times during the term of this Agreement and for five (5) years after the date of final payment under this Agreement, for inspection by the Commission, by any authorized representative of the Commission and/or the State of North Carolina Auditor of State’s Office (“State Auditor”), and copies thereof shall be furnished to the Commission and/or the State Auditor by the appropriate entity, at no cost to the Commission or the State Auditor, if requested by the Commission or the State Auditor. The Commission and/or the State Auditor shall have the right to audit the records and operations of VENDOR and each Subcontractor with respect to the Services to be performed and provided pursuant to this Agreement. VENDOR and Subcontractor shall also comply with all other requirements of the Act and Governing Laws and Regulations.


10.	CONFIDENTIALITY; OWNERSHIP OF WORK PRODUCT, MATERIALS AND RIGHTS OF USE 


A.	For purposes of this Agreement, when identified in writing or otherwise explicitly indicated, at the time of initial disclosure: 


“Confidential Information” means any and all items or information of a party which are: (A) marked “Confidential” or some such similar designation; or are (B) valuable, proprietary and confidential information belonging to or pertaining to such party that does not constitute a “Trade Secret” (as hereafter defined) and that is not generally known but is generally known only to said party and those of its employees, independent contractors or agents to whom such information must be confided for business purposes, including, without limitation, information regarding said party’s customers, suppliers, manufacturers and distributors. For purposes of this Agreement, the financial statements provided pursuant to Section 9 of this Agreement shall be deemed to be VENDOR’s Confidential Information; and 


a “Trade Secret” means business or technical information, including but not limited to a formula, pattern, program, device, compilation of information, method, technique, or process that: (A) derives independent actual or potential commercial value from not being generally known or readily ascertainable thorough independent development or reverse engineering by persons who can obtain economic value from its disclosure or use; and (B) is the subject of efforts that are reasonable under the circumstances to maintain its secrecy. 


[bookmark: _Ref129694107]B.	In recognition of the need of VENDOR to protect its legitimate business interests, provided that such information is designated or indicated as “Confidential” or “Trade Secret” at the time of its initial disclosure to the Commission, the Commission hereby covenants and agrees that with regard to any: (i) VENDOR Confidential Information, at all times during the term of this Agreement and for a period of three (3) years following the expiration or termination of this Agreement for any reason; and (ii) VENDOR Trade Secrets, at all times such information remains a Trade Secret under applicable law, the Commission will regard and treat all such items as strictly confidential and wholly owned by VENDOR and will not, for any reason or in any fashion, either directly or indirectly use, disclose, transfer, assign, disseminate, reproduce, copy, or otherwise communicate any such VENDOR Confidential Information or VENDOR Trade Secrets to any individual or entity for any purpose other than in accordance with this Agreement, pursuant to the instructions from a duly authorized representative of VENDOR or except to the extent necessary to fulfill the purposes of this Agreement, its licensing and/or regulatory obligations under the Act, or conduct the North Carolina Education Lottery. The Commission shall not be liable; however, to VENDOR or to any other person or entity, if despite the Commission’s reasonable efforts, VENDOR Confidential Information or Vendor Trade Secrets are disclosed in breach of the foregoing. Notwithstanding anything hereto the contrary the Act, the Governing Laws and Regulations, the Open Meetings Law G.S. §143-318.9 et. seq. and the Public Records Law G.S. §132-1 et. seq. (collectively, the “Superseding Provisions and Statutes”) shall supersede and control any provision of this Agreement, and the Commission’s confidentiality and nondisclosure obligations and liabilities set forth herein, or in the RFP or Proposal, shall be subject to, and never be greater than, as set forth in any of the Superseding Provisions and Statutes. If an action is brought pursuant to N.C.G.S. §132-9 to compel Commission to disclose information marked as confidential or a trade secret, VENDOR agrees that it will intervene in the action through its counsel and participate in defending the Commission, including any public official(s) or public employee(s). Commission agrees to promptly notify VENDOR in writing of any action seeking to compel the disclosure of VENDOR Confidential Information. Commission shall have the right, at its option and expense, to participate in the defense of the action through its counsel. The Commission shall have no liability to VENDOR with respect to the disclosure of VENDOR Confidential Information ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction pursuant to N.C.G.S. §132-9 or other applicable Law.


[bookmark: _Ref129694093]C.	In recognition of the need of the Commission to protect its legitimate business interests, VENDOR hereby covenants and agrees that with regard to any: (i) Commission Confidential Information, at all times during the term of this Agreement and for a period of three (3) years following the expiration or termination of this Agreement for any reason; and (ii) Trade Secrets, at all times such information remains a Trade Secret under applicable law, VENDOR and all Subcontractors will regard and treat all such items as strictly confidential and wholly owned by the Commission and will not, for any reason or in any fashion, either directly or indirectly use, disclose, transfer, assign, disseminate, reproduce, copy, or otherwise communicate any such Commission Confidential Information or Commission Trade Secrets to any individual or entity for any purpose other than in accordance with this Agreement or pursuant to the instructions from a duly authorized representative of the Commission. In addition, to the extent the Act or any other Governing Laws and Regulations law imposes any greater restrictions or prohibitions with respect to any Commission Confidential Information, Commission Trade Secrets or other information or property of the Commission, VENDOR covenants and agrees that it and all Subcontractors shall comply with such greater restrictions or prohibitions. To ensure the compliance by it and all Subcontractors with the provisions of this Section 10(C), VENDOR shall use its best efforts, including, without limitation, obtaining written confidentiality agreements with all Subcontractors which incorporate requirements no less restrictive than those set forth herein and which contain provisions which permit Commission to independently enforce the requirements set forth in such agreements.


D.	Notwithstanding the foregoing, the nondisclosure restrictions of Section 10(B) shall not apply to either party’s information that is: (i) generally known to the public other than due to a disclosure by the Disclosing Party; (ii) already known to the Receiving Party at the time it is disclosed by the Disclosing Party to the Receiving Party; (iii) independently developed by the Receiving Party; or (iv) received by the Receiving Party from a party that the Receiving Party believed in good faith had the right to make such disclosure.


E.	Neither the VENDOR nor any of its approved Subcontractors shall have any proprietary rights or interests in any intellectual properties (including, without limitation, patents, copyrights, equipment, firmware, mask works, trademarks (and the goodwill associated therewith) and service marks (and the goodwill associated therewith)) (all of the foregoing being collectively defined as the “Intellectual Property Rights”) products, materials, intellectual properties developed, data, documentation, approaches, systems, programs, methodologies, designs, specification, or concepts, ideas or other content or items of any kind or nature developed, produced or provided in connection with the Services provided for the Commission under this Agreement (collectively, the “Commission Intellectual Properties”). All deliverables, written materials, designs, specifications, tangible or intangible materials, intellectual or other property or other work product of any kind or nature produced, revised, created, modified or prepared by VENDOR and any of its Subcontractors in connection with this Agreement, the RFP or for the Commission (collectively, the “Work Product”) will be deemed, to the greatest extent possible, “work made for hire” under Section 101 of the United States Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. Section 101 to be exclusively owned by the Commission. To the extent that any Work Product does not qualify as a “work made for hire,” VENDOR and each of the Subcontractors hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey to the Commission all right, title and interest in the Work Product, together with all copyrights, patents, trade secrets, confidential information, trademarks and service marks (and the goodwill associated therewith) and rights (all of the foregoing being collectively defined as the “Intellectual Property Rights”), free and clear of any liens, security interests, hypothecations, pledges, claims or other encumbrances of any kind or nature, to the fullest extent permitted by law. At the Commission’s request, VENDOR and its Subcontractors shall execute, and shall cause its or their personnel to execute, all assignments, applications, writings, instruments or other documentation of any kind or nature deemed necessary or beneficial by the Commission so that the Commission may perfect or protect its rights as provided herein. VENDOR and its Subcontractors shall require its and their employees, and permitted agents, independent contractors, and consultants to execute agreements assigning all of their rights in the Work Products, and all Intellectual Property Rights therein, to the Commission, directly or indirectly, and shall provide the Commission with documentation evidencing its compliance with this requirement upon the Commission’s request. The intent of the Commission is that the Commission is the sole owner of, and is able to continue to use any or all of, the Work Product that it chooses in the conduct of its lottery games and other activities.	Consistent with the foregoing, nothing contained herein shall limit or be deemed to limit VENDOR’s intellectual property ownership rights and interests with respect to any and all property, programs, systems, data, documentation, information, materials, modifications, adaptations and intellectual property which was in its respective possession and/or in which VENDOR and/or its Subcontractors held an interest prior to the Agreement, as well as that which will be developed by VENDOR and/or its Subcontractors independent of the VENDOR and not exclusively for the benefit of the NCEL whether or not it constitutes basic, unmodified proprietary software systems that are generally provided to their respective customers.


11.	NONDISCRIMINATION


Neither VENDOR nor any Subcontractors shall discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of their race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, handicap, disability, national origin, or ancestry. Breach of this covenant by VENDOR, or VENDOR’s failure to use its best efforts to require all Subcontractors to comply with this covenant, may be regarded as a material breach of this Agreement. VENDOR and Subcontractors shall take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to their race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, handicap, disability, national origin, or ancestry.


Consistent with the Act and all other applicable North Carolina laws, VENDOR agrees to make every reasonable effort to include the participation by minorities in the performance and provision of its Services and Deliverables pursuant hereto. Specifically, and without limitation, any human resources services performed for the Commission will include appropriate attention to the hiring and training of qualified minority applicants in accordance with the Act, all Governing Laws and Regulations, and the policies and procedures adopted by the Commission from time to time.


12.	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 


THE PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS UNDERTAKEN BY THE NCEL UNDER THIS AGREEMENT ARE SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS TO THE NCEL. THERE SHALL BE NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE NCEL EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT OF AVAILABLE FUNDS PERMITTED TO BE PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF LOTTERY OPERATIONS AND OTHER FUNDS AVAILABLE TO THE NCEL. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, ITS GENERAL FUND OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, OTHER THAN THE NCEL, BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE AS A RESULT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY LIABILITY CREATED HEREBY OR ARISING HEREUNDER.


13.	COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS


VENDOR agrees to comply with all applicable rules, procedures and regulations adopted from time to time by the Commission under the Act and all other applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, ordinances, or executive orders, including, without limitation, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §§ 12101 et seq.) and all other labor, employment and anti-discrimination laws, and all provisions required thereby to be included herein, are hereby incorporated by reference (all of the foregoing being sometimes referred to collectively as the “Governing Laws and Regulations”).


14.	ANTITRUST ACTIONS


VENDOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns, and transfers to the Commission all of its right, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may now have or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States of America and the State of North Carolina relating to any Services or Deliverables provided by VENDOR to the Commission under this Agreement.


[bookmark: _Ref129694129]15.	REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND ADDITIONAL COVENANTS


VENDOR hereby represents, warrants, or covenants, as the case may be, to Commission, on its own behalf and with respect to each of its Subcontractors, that as of the Effective Date and at all times throughout the term of this Agreement, as follows:


A. VENDOR has the power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and to perform its obligations under this Agreement, and VENDOR has taken all necessary and appropriate action to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the performance of its obligations under this Agreement. The execution and delivery of this Agreement and the performance of its obligations under this Agreement are not in contravention of any provisions of law or any material indenture or agreement by which VENDOR is bound and do not require the consent or approval of any governmental body, agency, authority or other person or entity which has not been obtained. This Agreement constitutes the valid and legally binding obligation of VENDOR, enforceable against VENDOR in accordance with its terms.


B. VENDOR and its Subcontractors have disclosed or will disclose to the Commission all matters required to be disclosed under the Governing Laws and Regulations. VENDOR shall ensure that it is aware of any statutory limitations or restrictions affecting its Agreement with the Commission, such as certain political contributions, its ability to conduct future business with the Commission and/or its ability to conduct business with certain third parties. Any employee of the VENDOR who works directly on the Commission Contract/Account, and members of such employee’s households, shall be prohibited from purchasing Commission tickets and/or claiming any Commission prizes.


C. Neither VENDOR, the Subcontractors nor any of its or their respective officers, directors, partners, or major shareholders have ever been found guilty of, or plead guilty to, any crime in any way related to gambling or the security, integrity, or operation of any lottery in any jurisdiction, nor are VENDOR, the Subcontractors nor any of its or their respective officers, directors, partners, or major shareholders currently under indictment for any crime in any way related to gambling or the security, integrity, or operation of any lottery in any jurisdiction. VENDOR shall be obligated to notify the Commission if VENDOR or any one of its officers and directors has been convicted of a felony or any gambling offense in any state or federal court of the United States within ten (10) years of entering into the contract (N.C.G.S. §18C-151(a)(5)).


D. No “public official” has an ownership interest of five percent (5%) or more in VENDOR or any of the Subcontractors.


E. To the extent required by applicable law, VENDOR and all Subcontractors are, and will remain at all times during the term of this Agreement, qualified to do business in the State of North Carolina and will file North Carolina income tax returns.


F. All Work Product: (i) shall be prepared, worked on and completed solely by employees of VENDOR or a Subcontractor in the scope of their employment or by independent contractors of VENDOR or a Subcontractor working under the strict and direct supervision of such employees; (ii) shall be original works of authorship; (iii) shall not infringe, plagiarize, pirate or constitute misappropriations of any Intellectual Property Rights, Confidential Information, Trade Secrets or other intellectual properties or proprietary rights of any individuals or entities; and (iv) shall not be false, misleading, actionable, defamatory, libelous or constitute an invasion of privacy of any individual or entity.


G. Neither VENDOR nor any Subcontractors, nor any of its or their respective employees, officers, directors, partners or major shareholders, shall issue any press release, conduct any press or news conference, participate in any media interview or otherwise make any public statement or announcement on behalf of, with respect to or in connection with this Agreement or the Services and Deliverables without the prior written consent of the CEO or their designee(s) in each instance.


H. Neither VENDOR nor any Subcontractors, nor any of its or their respective employees, officers, directors, partners or major shareholders, shall use Commission’s name, logos, images or any other information or data related to the Services to be provided pursuant to this Agreement as a part of or in connection with any commercial advertising without the prior written consent of the CEO or his/her designee(s) in each instance.


I. All Services and Deliverables rendered and provided pursuant to this Agreement have been and shall be prepared or done in a workman-like manner consistent with the highest standards of the industry in which the Services and Deliverables are normally performed and provided.


16.	OBLIGATIONS OF VENDOR


0. Upon execution VENDOR shall provide the Commission current Certificate of Authority from the North Carolina Secretary of State showing that it and each Subcontractor are qualified to transact business in the State of North Carolina. Vendor shall ensure that the Certificate of Authority remains current at all times during the term of this Agreement. 


0. To avoid not only actual impropriety but also the appearance of impropriety, VENDOR is expected to establish and enforce a code of conduct for all employees, Subcontractors, and independent contractors that will help achieve the Commission’s objective of maintaining integrity in its operation, as well as, follow the rules and procedures established, and from time to time, amended, by the Commission. 


0. VENDOR and its Subcontractors shall disclose all written and oral agreements with all lobbyists and consultants doing work on its behalf in the State of North Carolina and before the federal government. VENDOR and its approved Subcontractors shall also comply with all state and federal lobbying laws. This Agreement may be terminated, at the sole option and discretion of the Commission, if VENDOR has not complied with these disclosure requirements.


0. VENDOR agrees to fully disclose to the Commission all matters materially affecting the Commission, this Agreement or the performance of this Agreement and all matters reasonably necessary to perform and legally required background and security investigations with respect to VENDOR, the Subcontractors, their respective officers, directors and employees, and the individuals performing services pursuant to this Agreement or otherwise for the benefit of the Commission or the State of North Carolina. In addition, VENDOR acknowledges that to the extent some or all of its employees, officers, directors and its Subcontractors and their respective employees, officers and directors may be required to submit to background and other investigations, VENDOR shall cause any such individuals or Subcontractors to fully cooperate with any such investigations and to provide all necessary information and authorizations in connection therewith. VENDOR further agrees that it will routinely update all information disclosed to the Commission pursuant to this Agreement or the RFP; including, without limitation, any breaches of all representations, warranties and additional covenants set forth in Section 15 hereof, no less often than every six (6) months; provided, however, VENDOR shall as soon as possible notify the Commission upon the occurrence of any event the effect or results of which VENDOR would be required to disclose, or to update a previous disclosure, to the Commission under this Agreement or the RFP and which materially affect the Commission, VENDOR, the Subcontractors, any of their respective officers, directors, partners, major shareholders or employees, this Agreement or the performance of this Agreement. VENDOR further agrees to notify the Commission: (i) as soon as possible, but no more than five (5) days after the filing of any criminal proceeding or issuance of any indictment involving VENDOR or any Subcontractor or any officer, director or employee of VENDOR or any Subcontractor; and (ii) within thirty (30) days of VENDOR’s first learning of any civil or administrative proceeding involving VENDOR or any Subcontractor or any officer, director or employee of VENDOR or any Subcontractor; provided, however, if any such proceeding would have a material adverse effect on VENDOR or a Subcontractor or their ability to perform pursuant to this Agreement, then such notice must be delivered to the Commission no more than five (5) days after VENDOR learns of such proceeding.


E.	VENDOR must, contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement, post and maintain at least throughout the Term of this Agreement (i) a performance bond (the “Performance Bond”) or letter of credit with the Commission in an amount equal to twenty million dollars ($20,000,000), and (ii) a payment bond (the “Payment Bond”) or letter of credit with the Commission in an amount equal to twenty million dollars ($20,000,000), unless such bond or letter of credit is replaced by alternate acceptable security if approved by the Commission in its sole discretion. The security provided by VENDOR pursuant to the Performance Bond shall provide funds to the Commission in the event the Commission suffers any liability, loss, damage or expense as a result of VENDOR’s failure to fully and completely perform any or all of the requirements contained in this Agreement, including, without limitation, VENDOR’s obligation to indemnify the Commission pursuant hereto. The security provided by VENDOR pursuant to the Payment Bond shall provide funds to the Commission in the event the Commission suffers any liability, loss, damage or expense as a result of VENDOR’s failure to fully and completely pay any obligation contained in this Agreement. The Bonds may be renewable annually, provided that: (i) each Bond provides that, in the event such Bond will not be renewed for an additional year, the Commission will be provided written notice thereof at least thirty (30) days prior to the expiration thereof; and (ii) if such Bond is not renewed for an additional year, VENDOR must obtain a replacement equivalent Bond or letter of credit to be in place so that at no time is VENDOR in violation of its obligation pursuant to this Section to maintain a performance bond and a payment bond at least throughout the term of this Agreement.


F.	VENDOR shall at all times maintain at least the following types and amounts of insurance during the term of this Agreement and for a period of two (2) years thereafter: 


(i)	 Commercial General Liability (CGL) insurance on an ISO form number CG 00 01 (or equivalent) covering claims for bodily injury, death, personal injury, or property damage occurring or arising out of the performance of this Agreement, including coverage for premises, products, and completed operations, on an occurrence basis, with limits no less than $5,000,000 per occurrence, $10,000,000 aggregate;


(ii) 	Workers Compensation insurance with statutory limits, as required by the state in which the work takes place;


(iii)	Employer’s Liability insurance with limits no less than $1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury or disease. Insurer will be licensed to do business in the state in which the work takes place;


(iv) 	Automobile Liability insurance on an ISO form number CA 00 01 covering all hired and non-owned automobiles with limit of $1,000,000 per accident for bodily injury and property damage;


(v) 	Cyber Liability, Technology Errors & Omissions, and Network Security & Privacy Liability insurance, including extended reporting conditions of two (2) years with limits no less than $2,000,000 per claim and in the aggregate, inclusive of defense cost; 


(vi) 	Umbrella/Excess coverage with limits of at least ten million dollars ($10,000,000) per occurrence, in aggregate;


(vii)	Business Interruption Insurance with limits not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000); and


(viii)	Errors and Omissions Insurance with limits of not less than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). Such insurance shall be continued for at least one (1) year after the expiration of the Agreement;


(ix)	Insurance on all of VENDOR’s equipment used in operating the Services and Deliverables in the amount of actual replacement cost thereof. Said policy shall include an All Risk Property Floater to insure personal property, including equipment and mobile items against fire, collision, flood, acts of God, and other causes;


(x)	Crime insurance with limits not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000);


(xi) 	Such other types and amounts of insurance as the Commission shall from time to time reasonably require; and


G.	Such insurance policies shall name the Commission as an additional insured, and shall provide that such policies cannot be terminated, canceled, or modified without giving VENDOR and Commission written notice at least ten (10) days prior to the effective date of any termination, cancellation, or modification. VENDOR shall be required to provide proof of insurance coverage in accordance with this Agreement and its Proposal prior to execution of this Agreement and at least annually during the term hereof. Renewed bonds (if applicable) and/or insurance policies must be submitted to the Commission within five (5) days prior to the expiration of the then existing bonds and/or insurance policies. All bonds and insurance required of VENDOR by this Agreement must be issued by companies or financial institutions which are finally rated A or better (or a comparable rating) by a nationally recognized rating agency and duly licensed, admitted and authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina. 
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The Commission is exempt from state and local sales taxes as well as Federal excise taxes. The Commission will not be responsible for any taxes levied on VENDOR or any Subcontractor as a result of the execution, delivery or performance of the Services and Deliverables or this Agreement. VENDOR and Subcontractors shall pay and discharge any and all such taxes in a timely manner.


18.	TERMINATION


A. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Commission may cancel and terminate this Agreement if VENDOR fails to correct or cure any breach of this Agreement within three (3) business days of the earlier of: (a) VENDOR’s having knowledge of such breach; or (b) VENDOR’s receiving oral or written notice of such breach from the Commission; or 


B. VENDOR may cancel and terminate this Agreement if the Commission, after sixty (60) calendar day’s prior written notice from VENDOR, fails to correct or cure any breach of this Agreement.


C. The Commission may cancel and terminate this Agreement for convenience, in whole or in part, with or without cause, at any time by providing thirty (30) calendar day’s prior written notice to VENDOR with no early termination fees.


D. [bookmark: _Ref129694148]In the event that either party hereto is unable to perform any of its obligations under this Agreement, or to enjoy any of its benefits because of natural disaster, actions or decrees of governmental bodies or communication line failure, or other events of force majeure not the fault of the affected party, the affected party shall immediately give notice to the other party and shall do everything possible to resume performance. Upon receipt of such notice, each party’s obligations under this Agreement shall be immediately suspended. If the period of non‑performance exceeds thirty (30) days from the receipt of notice of an event described in this Section, the party whose ability to perform has not been so affected may terminate this Agreement by giving written notice thereof to the other party.


E. If, for any reason other than a breach of this Agreement by the Commission, VENDOR is unable to perform its obligations hereunder, the Commission shall acquire a usufruct in all contractual items owned by VENDOR or any Subcontractor which is used in conjunction with, and is necessary to, the performance of this Agreement, which usufruct shall exist until the expiration or termination of this Agreement.


19.	INDEMNIFICATION


A.	General Indemnification. VENDOR agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Commission, the Commission, its CEO, directors and officers, the State of North Carolina and its agencies and political subdivisions, and their respective agents, officers and employees, against any and all suits, damages, expenses (including, without limitation, court costs, attorneys’ fees and other damages), losses, liabilities and claims of any kind, caused by or resulting from: (a) any breach of this Agreement or any other act or omission of VENDOR, the Subcontractors, or any of its or their respective agents or employees, whether the same may be the result of negligence, responsibility under strict liability standards, any other substandard conduct or otherwise; or (b) the development, possession, license, modifications or use of any copyrighted or non-copyrighted composition, trademark, service mark, service process, patented invention or item, trade secret, article or appliance furnished to the Commission, or used in the performance of the Services or this Agreement, by VENDOR, its employees or any Subcontractor.


B.	Intellectual Property Indemnification. VENDOR agrees to indemnify and save harmless and to defend all legal or equitable actions brought against the Commission, the Commission, its CEO, directors and officers, the State of North Carolina and its agencies and political subdivisions, and their respective agents, officers and employees, for and from all claims of liability which may result from the Commission’s use of any Intellectual Property Rights under licenses granted by VENDOR, and for any claims resulting from VENDOR's use of third-party Intellectual Property Rights. The Commission agrees to give VENDOR prompt notice of all such claims of liability.


If the Commission promptly notifies VENDOR in writing of a third-party claim against the Commission that any deliverable infringes upon the Intellectual Property Rights of any third party, VENDOR will defend such claim at its expense and will pay any costs or damages that may be finally awarded against the Commission. If any deliverable is, or in the Commission's opinion is likely to be, held to be infringing, VENDOR must at its expense and option either: (a) procure the right for the Commission to continue using it, (b) replace it with a non-infringing equivalent, or (c) modify it to make it non-infringing.


If the actions in clauses (a), (b), and (c) are not commercially practicable, the infringing deliverable may be returned and the Commission will be refunded the fees paid for such deliverable, as well as any applicable liquidated damages. VENDOR will make every reasonable effort to explore options (a), (b), and (c) prior to returning the fees paid, paying the applicable damages, and receiving the deliverable from the NOEL.


20.	CONFLICT RESOLUTION PROCEDURES


Prior to bringing any judicial enforcement action with respect to any claims or controversies arising in connection with the performance of this Agreement, VENDOR must first pursue and exhaust any and all remedies available to it in accordance with the Contracting and Bidding Dispute Resolution Process adopted by the Commission, as amended from time to time (collectively, the “Dispute Resolution Procedures”). 
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A.	All notices and statements provided for or required by this Agreement shall be in writing, and shall be delivered personally to the other designated party, or mailed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, or delivered by a recognized national overnight courier service, as follows:


If to Commission:	North Carolina State Lottery Commission


	2728 Capital Boulevard, Suite 144


	Raleigh, North Carolina 27604


	Attn: M. Mark Michalko, CEO





	With copy to: 


	North Carolina State Lottery Commission


	2728 Capital Boulevard, Suite 144


	Raleigh, North Carolina 27604


Attn: William Traurig, Chief Legal Officer





If to VENDOR:				[    ]





B.	Either party hereto may change the address and/or person to which notice is to be sent by written notice to the other party in accordance with the provisions of this Section.


22.	TRANSITION PERIOD


A.	For six (6) months, either prior to the expiration date of this Agreement, or upon notice of termination of this Agreement, VENDOR shall assist the Commission, upon written request, in extracting and/or transitioning all data in the system in the format determined by the Commission (“Transition Period”).





B.	The Transition Period may be modified in an SLA or as agreed upon in writing by the parties in a contract amendment. 





C. 	During the Transition Period, VENDOR’s provision of Services and Deliverables to the Commission shall continue without alteration. 





[bookmark: _Hlk142463519]D.	Vendor agrees to compensate the Commission for all damages and/or losses the Commission incurs as a result of VENDOR’s failure to comply with this Section.


 


E.	Upon termination, and unless otherwise stated in an SLA, and after providing the data to the Commission as indicated above in this Section with acknowledged receipt by the Commission in writing, the VENDOR shall permanently destroy or render inaccessible any portion of the Commission’s data in VENDOR’S and/or Subcontractor’s possession or control following the completion and expiration of all obligations in this Section. Within thirty (30) days, VENDOR shall issue a written statement to the Commission confirming the destruction or inaccessibility of the Commission’s Data. 





F.	The Commission at its option, may purchase additional Transition services as may be agreed upon in a supplemental agreement.





23.	MISCELLANEOUS


[bookmark: _Ref129694046]A.	This Agreement, together with the Proposal, the Answers and the RFP, contains the entire agreement and understanding concerning the subject matter hereof between the parties hereto. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in the event of an inconsistency among this Agreement, the Proposal and/or the RFP, the terms of this Agreement, as may be amended pursuant hereto, shall control the Answers, the terms of the Answers shall control the RFP, and the terms of the RFP shall control the Proposal. No waiver, termination, or discharge of this Agreement, or any of the terms or provisions hereof, shall be binding upon either party hereto unless confirmed in writing. This Agreement may not be modified or amended, except by a writing executed by both parties hereto. No waiver by either party hereto of any term or provision of this Agreement or of any default hereunder shall affect such party’s rights thereafter to enforce such term or provision or to exercise any right or remedy in the event of any other default, whether or not similar.


B.	THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA. ONLY AFTER EXHAUSTION OF ALL REMEDIES AND PROCEDURES IN THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCEDURES OF THE COMMISSION, IF APPLICABLE LAW PERMITS ANY FURTHER APPEALS, ANY SUCH APPEAL MUST BE BROUGHT SOLELY IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA. VENDOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ANY RIGHT WHICH IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO APPEAL ANY FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSION MADE PURSUANT TO THE DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCEDURES, AND VENDOR IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY OBJECTION WHICH IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE VENUE OF ANY APPEAL BEING SOLELY IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA.


[bookmark: _Ref129694176]C.	Neither party hereto shall assign this Agreement, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the other party hereto, and any attempted assignment not in accordance herewith shall be null and void and of no force or effect; provided, however, nothing herein shall prevent the Commission from freely assigning this Agreement, without requiring VENDOR’s prior written consent, to any entity which operates or will operate the Lottery or regulates sports wagering, horse race betting, or other authorized gaming in the state. For purposes of this Section, any sale or transfer of a controlling equity interest in, or substantially all of the assets of, VENDOR will be deemed an assignment for which the Commission’s consent is required. Any approved VENDOR assignee shall affirm this Agreement attorning to the terms and conditions agreed, and that VENDOR shall affirm that the assignee is fully capable of performing all obligations of VENDOR under this Agreement. An assignment may be made, if at all, in writing by the VENDOR, Assignee and the Commission setting forth the foregoing obligation of VENDOR and Assignee.


D.	This Agreement shall be binding on VENDOR, and its Subcontractors, successors and permitted assigns.


E.	The headings contained herein are for the convenience of the parties only and shall not be interpreted to limit or affect in any way the meaning of the language contained in this Agreement.


F.	This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute the same Agreement. Any signature page of any such counterpart, or any electronic facsimile thereof, may be attached or appended to any other counterpart to complete a fully executed counterpart of this Agreement, and any telecopy or other facsimile transmission of any signature shall be deemed an original and shall bind such party.


G.	If any provision of this Agreement shall be held void, voidable, invalid, or inoperative, no other provision of this Agreement shall be affected as a result thereof, and accordingly, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though such void, voidable, invalid, or inoperative provision had not been contained herein.


H.	Upon the request of either party, the other party agrees to take, and VENDOR agrees to cause any Subcontractor to take, any and all actions, including, without limitation, the execution of certificates, documents or instruments, necessary or appropriate to give effect to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.


I.	Federal Intellectual Property Bankruptcy Protection Act: The Parties agree that the Commission shall be entitled to any and all rights and benefits of the Federal Intellectual Property Bankruptcy Protection Act, Public Law 100-506, codified at 11 U.S.C. 365(n), and any amendments thereto.


J.	Sovereign Immunity: Notwithstanding any other term or provision in this Agreement, nothing herein is intended nor shall be interpreted as waiving any claim or defense based on the principle of sovereign immunity or other State or federal constitutional provision or principle that otherwise would be available to the Commission under applicable law. 


K.	Verification of Work Authorization: VENDOR agrees that the VENDOR and any of their subcontractors will comply with the requirements of Chapter 64, Article 2 of the North Carolina General Statutes related to verification of work authorization for all of VENDOR and subcontractors’ employees (“E-Verify”). 


24.	ADDITIONAL SERVICES/ MODIFICATION OF SERVICES AND DELIVERABLES


	A. Additional Services. In the event the Commission desires to retain the services of VENDOR for activities or materials in addition to those contemplated by this Agreement, and VENDOR agrees to perform such services, payment therefore shall not exceed the rates identified in this Agreement unless agreed to in writing by the Commission. Any such services, the rates and the terms of payment shall be approved, in writing, prior to the commencement of any such additional work. In no event shall VENDOR or any Subcontractor be paid for work not authorized, or for work in excess of that authorized, in writing by the Commission. 


	B. Unanticipated Tasks. In the event that additional work must be performed that was wholly unanticipated, and that is not specified in the Agreement, but which in the opinion of both parties is necessary to the successful accomplishment of the contracted scope of work, the procedures outlined in this article will be followed. For each item of unanticipated work, the Vendor shall prepare a work authorization in accordance with the Commission’s practices and procedures.


a. It is understood and agreed by both parties that all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in force with the inclusion of any work authorization. A work authorization shall not constitute a contract separate from the Agreement, nor in any manner amend or supersede any of the other terms or provisions of the Agreement or any amendment hereto.


b. Each work authorization shall comprise a detailed statement of the purpose, objective, or goals to be undertaken by the VENDOR, the job classification or approximate skill level or sets of the personnel required, an identification of all significant material then known to be developed by the VENDOR’s personnel as a Deliverable, an identification of all significant materials to be delivered by the Commission to the VENDOR’s personnel, an estimated time schedule for the provision of the Services by the VENDOR, completion criteria for the work to be performed, the name or identification of VENDOR’s personnel to be assigned, the VENDOR’s estimated work hours required to accomplish the purpose, objective or goals, the VENDOR’s billing rates and units billed, and the VENDOR’s total estimated cost of the work authorization.


c. All work authorizations must be submitted for review and approval by the procurement office that approved the original Contract and procurement. This submission and approval must be completed prior to execution of any work authorization documentation or performance thereunder. All work authorizations must be written and signed by the VENDOR and the Commission prior to beginning work.


d. Stop Work Order. The Commission may issue a written Stop Work Order to VENDOR for cause at any time requiring VENDOR to suspend or stop all, or any part, of the performance due under the Agreement for a period up to ninety (90) days after the Stop Work Order is delivered to the VENDOR. The ninety (90) day period may be extended for any further period for which the parties may agree.


d. The Stop Work Order shall be specifically identified as such and shall indicate that it is issued under this term. Upon receipt of the Stop Work Order, the VENDOR shall immediately comply with its terms and take all reasonable steps to minimize incurring costs allocable to the work covered by the Stop Work Order during the period of work suspension or stoppage. Within a period of ninety (90) days after a Stop Work Order is delivered to VENDOR, or within any extension of that period to which the parties agree, the Commission shall either: 


i. Cancel the Stop Work Order, or


ii. Terminate the work covered by the Stop Work Order as provided for in the termination for default or the termination for convenience clause of the Agreement.


d. If a Stop Work Order issued under this clause is canceled or the period of the Stop Work Order or any extension thereof expires, the VENDOR shall resume work. The Commission shall make an equitable adjustment in the delivery schedule, the Agreement price, or both, and the Agreement shall be modified, in writing, accordingly, if:


i. The Stop Work Order results in an increase in the time required for, or in the VENDOR’s cost properly allocable to the performance of any part of the Agreement, and


ii. The VENDOR asserts its right to an equitable adjustment within thirty (30) days after the end of the period of work stoppage; provided that if the Commission decides the facts justify the action, the Commission may receive and act upon an offer submitted at any time before final payment under the Agreement.


d. If a Stop Work Order is not canceled and the work covered by the Stop Work Order is terminated in accordance with the Termination provision for the convenience of the Commission under Section 18(c), the Commission shall allow reasonable direct costs resulting from the Stop Work Order in arriving at the termination settlement.


d. The Commission shall not be liable to the VENDOR for loss of profits because of a Stop Work Order issued under this term.


e. The VENDOR shall not expend Personnel resources at any cost to the Commission in excess of the estimated work hours unless this procedure is followed: If, during performance of the work, the VENDOR determines that a work authorization to be performed under the Agreement cannot be accomplished within the estimated work hours, the VENDOR will be required to complete the work authorization in full. Upon receipt of such notification, the Commission may:


1. Authorize the VENDOR to expend the estimated additional work hours or service in excess of the original estimate necessary to accomplish the work authorization, or


2. Terminate the work authorization, or


3. Alter the scope of the work authorization in order to define tasks that can be accomplished within the remaining estimated work hours.


4. The Commission will notify the VENDOR in writing of its election within seven (7) calendar days after receipt of the VENDOR’s notification. If notice of the election is given to proceed, the VENDOR may expend the estimated additional work hours or Services.


25.	APPROVAL OF COMMISSION AND REQUIRED INVESTIGATIONS


	The NCEL and VENDOR hereby agree that this Agreement, and all of the terms and conditions contained herein, is subject to the approval of the Commission and the successful completion of all criminal and other background investigations required by the Act, other Applicable Laws, Governing Laws and Regulations or NCEL. This Agreement will not be binding upon the NCEL until the completion of all such investigations and the Commission has expressly approved the awarding of the Agreement to VENDOR and executed this Agreement. 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.


“COMMISSION”							


NORTH CAROLINA STATE 


LOTTERY COMMISSION


		








By:	___________________________________


Name:	___________________________________


Title:	___________________________________


Date:	___________________________________	 











“VENDOR”


VENDOR FULL LEGAL NAME








[bookmark: _Hlk141523038]By: _______________________________


Name: ____________________________


Title: _____________________________


Date: _____________________________
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EXHIBIT A


[PROPOSAL AND COST PROPOSAL]


________________________________________________________________________
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[RFP]
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[QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS]
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EXHIBIT D





[SLA(s)]
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SCHEDULE 1





[SCHEDULE OF LIQUIDATED DAMAGES]















SCHEDULE 1:


SCHEDULE OF LIQUIDATED DAMAGES





The following Liquidated Damages Clauses shall apply:


A. Delay in Providing New Ticket Inventory to Retailers by the Contracted Start Date: The VENDOR must begin to distribute ticket inventory for all active scratch-off games beginning on the official contracted start date.


· If the VENDOR is unable to provide inventory for each of the active scratch-off games by the contracted start date, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amounts listed below based on the ticket price point for each game per calendar day that it is unavailable to order.	Comment by Zach Wilson: I think all of these LD amounts should be discussed/revisited in light of 11 years of price inflation since this drafting was done in 2015.  I am thinking all of them should be higher, but defer to Sales/PD. These can be approximated using recent sales data, right?	Comment by Billy Traurig: Agreed


· $1 Scratch-off games:    $5,000


· $2 Scratch-off games:    $10,000


· $3 Scratch-off games:    $10,000


· $5 Scratch-off games:    $25,000


· $10 Scratch-off games:  $50,000


· $20 Scratch-off games:  $100,000


· $30 Scratch-off games:  $150,000


· $50+ Scratch-off games:  $250,000


B. New Game Start Date Delayed: The VENDOR must distribute new game tickets to retailers one day (or earlier if that date falls on a holiday) prior to the agreed upon game start date included in the working papers. 


· In the event that a new game’s start date is delayed due to reasons related to the production or delivery process of the scratch-off tickets, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amounts listed below based on the ticket price point for each delayed game, for each calendar day beyond the originally agreed upon start date for the game.


· $1 Scratch-off games:    $5,000


· $2 Scratch-off games:    $10,000


· $3 Scratch-off games:    $10,000


· $5 Scratch-off games:    $25,000


· $10 Scratch-off games:  $50,000


· $20 Scratch-off games:  $100,000


· $30 Scratch-off games:  $150,000


· $50+ Scratch-off games:  $250,000


C. Failure to Distribute Tickets Within One (1) Business Day of Order: The VENDOR must distribute scratch-off ticket packs within one (1) business day of the order being entered into the ticket ordering system.


· In the event that an order is not distributed within one (1) business day from the time that the order is entered into the system, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages listed below based on the ticket price point per pack per day for each pack not distributed within the allotted time.


· $1 - $5 Scratch-off games:  $25


· $10 - $30 Scratch-off games:  $50


· $50+ Scratch-off games:  $100


D. Security Violations: VENDOR shall preclude any person who is not authorized by the Commission from accessing the secured areas of the production facility, computerized systems, and/or the ticket distribution warehouse except for VENDOR’s employees and suppliers of support products and services. VENDOR shall preclude access to any data by any person except as specifically authorized by the Commission and VENDOR’s NC General Manager. Unauthorized access shall be defined as each and every act which permits access to data or secured locations without specific authorization or a series of acts by which unauthorized access to data or secured locations is attempted after an initial breach of security.


· If VENDOR fails to preclude unauthorized physical access to secured areas, computer systems or data, the Commission may assess liquidated damages up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each occurrence or violation. An occurrence shall be defined as each and every act that permits access by an unauthorized person.


· VENDOR will be liable for any damages or remedies incurred as a result of a security breach or unauthorized electronic access to data or computerized systems. In addition, the Commission may assess liquidated damages up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each occurrence or violation.


E. Untimely or Inaccurate Reports: VENDOR must produce and deliver timely, sufficient, accurate and unaltered reports including data transmissions within the specified timeframes and descriptions as required by the Commission. Reports shall be produced and delivered on both a scheduled and on-request basis according to the schedule mutually approved by VENDOR and the Commission. Should VENDOR deliver a report, deemed by the Commission as insufficient or inaccurate, the Commission shall immediately notify VENDOR and provide VENDOR with the report name and the date and time that the report was produced. Once this information has been received by VENDOR, VENDOR shall have two (2) hours in which to deliver a corrected report to the Commission. For each late, insufficient or altered report that is not delivered or corrected within the two (2) hours after notification to VENDOR as described in above, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per day, per report until the report is provided, made sufficient or corrected.


F. Working Papers —Unauthorized Modifications: VENDOR must ensure that no modifications are made to the executed working papers without the written approval of the Commission. VENDOR shall not start production of any game without written approval of the final game specifications and any subsequent changes from the Commission. If it is determined that VENDOR made unauthorized changes to the working papers, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per incident and may be responsible for reproducing the game based on the approved working papers if deemed necessary by the Commission.


G. Claimed Prize Tickets Not Approved by the Commission: VENDOR is responsible for producing Game Validation Files in accordance with the approved specifications included in the working papers.


· In the event that a prize is claimed that has not been approved by the Commission, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of the total prize value.


· In addition, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each instance of an unapproved prize claim.


H. 	Defective or Non-conforming Tickets or Packs: VENDOR must ensure that all ticket packs that are delivered to the instant ticket warehouse and Lottery retailers conform to the agreed upon specifications included in the working papers and are not defective in any way.


· VENDOR shall be liable for the total prize value of each winning ticket produced by VENDOR and presented for redemption which is not identified as a valid, winning salable ticket, or which is later determined to be an invalid ticket, and for which the Commission (in its sole discretion) determines it is liable or otherwise obligated to pay.


· In addition, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of two thousand dollars ($2,000) for each incorrect identification of a ticket as a winning or non-winning ticket, and for each incorrect prize level identification.


· If it is determined that a non-conforming or defective pack was delivered to the instant ticket warehouse, but not yet distributed to a Lottery retailer, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500) per incident and forty dollars ($40) per pack of tickets identified.


· If it is determined that a non-conforming or defective pack was delivered to a Lottery retailer, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of five hundred dollars ($500) per incident and forty dollars ($40) per pack of tickets identified.


I. Inside Sales or Inventory Control System is Unavailable: VENDOR is responsible for ensuring that the Telemarketing or Inventory Control System is available for the ordering of inventory during normal business hours. In the event that a Inside Sales or Inventory Control System failure prevents orders or phone calls from being completed during a business day, the Commission may assess liquidated damages of up to _______ per business day until the Telemarketing or Inventory Control System is properly functional.


J. Incomplete or Incorrect Game Validation Files: VENDOR must produce complete and accurate game validation files based on the agreed upon specifications included in the working papers. If it is determined that game files were delivered that were incomplete or inaccurate in any manner, the Commission may assess liquidated damages in the amount of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) per calendar day until corrected validation files are provided.


K. Unauthorized Software/Hardware Modifications: VENDOR shall not modify any software, parameters or hardware used in relation with the System without the prior written approval of the Commission. If VENDOR modifies any software, parameters or hardware used in relation with the System without the prior written approval of the Commission, the Commission may issue a written notice to VENDOR that the change or modification must be removed and the System be restored by VENDOR to its previous operating state at VENDOR’s expense. The Commission may impose liquidated damages in the amount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per incident where software, parameters or hardware was modified without the prior written approval of the Commission, in addition to any other damages which may occur as a result of such unauthorized modification.


L. Third Party Integration: VENDOR shall be responsible to successfully integrate with third party programs, systems or equipment upon reasonable request of the Commission. in the event VENDOR is unable to successfully integrate with a third party program, system or equipment for reasons caused by VENDOR, the Commission may [image: ] assess liquidated damages of up to ________ dollars ($________) per business day until successfully implemented.


M. Failure to Report Incidents: VENDOR shall be responsible to immediately report all significant incidents related to the operation of the System, performance of Services and provision of Deliverables. The immediate reporting shall be delivered personally or by telephone and email within one (1) hour of the discovery of the incident, followed by a letter addressed to the Commission, within twenty-four (24) hours of the incident. Written reports and notifications must be sent by email. At a minimum, each of the following types of events shall require a written report:


· Security violations;


· Other conditions as defined by a memorandum of understanding; and/or 


· Any situation which may cause the general public to become alarmed and/or which may damage the integrity or public image of the Commission.





In the event that VENDOR fails to report incidents, the Commission may assess liquidated damages of two thousand dollars ($2,000) per calendar day until an incident is correctly reported.


N. Failure to Comply with Required Standards or to Remedy Audit Recommendations: If VENDOR fails to address recommendations made as a result of an audit or to comply with required Commission standards, liquidated damages may be assessed.


· In the event that audit recommendations addressing any of VENDOR’s activities are not corrected by the date agreed upon by the Commission and VENDOR, VENDOR may be charged liquidated damages of ten thousand dollars ($10,000). An additional ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each subsequent thirty (30) calendar day period, or any portion thereof, may be assessed for which the audit recommendation corrections have not been completed.


· In the event VENDOR fails to comply with any required Commission standard, the Commission may assess liquidated damages of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each instance. If VENDOR fails to comply within the date specified, liquidated damages may apply in the amount of an additional five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each subsequent seven (7) calendar day period, or any portion thereof, for which compliance has not been achieved.


O. Other Breaches of Contract: The Commission may assess liquidated damages if VENDOR fails to comply with any material provision of the Agreement for which liquidated damages are not specifically provided for herein, after the Commission provided notice as may be required under the Agreement. The occurrence will be assessed and appropriate liquidated damages may be applied.


P. Failure to Complete returns Processes within Allotted Timeframe: The VENDOR must comply with the returns requirements, including completing all inventory movements within the inventory management software per the required timelines.


· In the event that VENDOR fails to perform required processes within the required timelines, the Lottery may assess liquidated damages in the amount of fifty dollars ($50) per pack per day for each pack that does not meet the requirements.
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Last Updated



Launch Date Game #
Second 



Chance
Game Name



Price 



Point
Top Prize



# Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style



Prize Payout 



%
Odds



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor STATUS



7/2/2019 676 Red Hot Double Doubler $1 $4,000 8 Money Match 3 60.47% 4.82 9.12 9,120,000$        5/17/2019 SG Executed
7/2/2019 677 Heat Wave $2 $20,000 6 Money Find 66.29% 4.60 6.72 13,440,000$      5/24/2019 SG Executed
7/2/2019 681 Sizzlin Crossword $3 $75,000 4 Money Extended 66.33% 3.97 4.32 12,960,000$      5/30/2019 SG Executed
7/2/2019 678 Blazing 7's $5 $200,000 4 Numbers Match 3 68.96% 4.05 5.04 25,200,000$      5/24/2019 SG Executed
7/2/2019 679 Red Hot Millions $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.49% 3.27 6.24 62,400,000$      6/4/2019 SG Executed
8/6/2019 683 777 $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.28% 4.54 5.76 11,520,000$      7/3/2019 SG Executed
8/6/2019 684 Pay Me $5 $400,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.32 5.76 28,800,000$      7/3/2019 SG Executed
8/6/2019 680 Power 5's $5 $200,000 5 Numbers Find 69.01% 4.09 5.04 25,200,000$      5/17/2019 SG Executed
8/6/2019 685 $5,000,000 Fortune $20 $5,000,000 3 Money KNM 75.01% 2.91 6.84 136,800,000$    6/21/2019 SG Executed



8/30/2019 686 $10,000 Win It All $1 $10,000 6 Money KNM 60.47% 4.87 8.16 8,160,000$        7/12/2019 SG Executed
8/30/2019 687 $50,000 Win It All $2 $50,000 6 Money KNM 66.30% 4.61 6.96 13,920,000$      7/12/2019 SG Executed
8/30/2019 688 $250,000 Win It All $5 $250,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.09 6.00 30,000,000$      7/12/2019 SG Executed
8/30/2019 689 $1,000,000 Win It All $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.52 6.00 60,000,000$      7/12/2019 SG Executed
10/1/2019 690 Money Bag Multiplier $2 $25,000 5 Money KNM 66.29% 4.61 6.00 12,000,000$      8/16/2019 SG Executed
10/1/2019 691 Bingo Extra $3 $75,000 4 Bingo Extended 66.30% 3.99 3.72 11,160,000$      8/16/2019 SG Executed
10/1/2019 692 Big Spin $5 $500,000 8 Money KNM 69.50% 4.28 9.12 45,600,000$      9/4/2019 SG Executed
10/1/2019 693 $150,000 Cashword $5 $150,000 3 Crossword Extended 69.00% 3.97 3.36 16,800,000$      8/22/2019 SG Executed
10/1/2019 694 $10,000 Loaded $20 $4,000,000 3 Money KNM 75.00% 3.07 4.92 98,400,000$      8/16/2019 SG Executed
11/5/2019 695 SC White Elephant $1 $5,000 5 Seasonal Find 60.79% 4.82 4.80 4,800,000$        9/12/2019 SG Executed
11/5/2019 696 SC Holiday Cheer $2 $20,000 4 Seasonal KNM 66.30% 4.36 4.08 8,160,000$        8/30/2019 SG Executed
11/5/2019 697 SC Holiday Gifts $3 $75,000 3 Extended Extended 66.01% 4.07 2.40 7,200,000$        9/20/2019 SG Executed
11/5/2019 698 SC Happy Holidays $5 $150,000 3 Seasonal KNM 69.00% 3.99 3.60 18,000,000$      9/27/2019 SG Executed
11/5/2019 699 SC $50 or $100 Holiday Edition $10 $100 94600 Seasonal KNM 72.50% 9.16 2.64 26,400,000$      9/12/2019 SG Executed
12/3/2019 704 Triple Cash $1 $3,000 8 Numbers Find 60.80% 4.78 8.16 8,160,000$        10/3/2019 SG Executed
12/3/2019 701 2020 $2 $20,000 4 Numbers KNM 65.96% 4.69 4.20 8,400,000$        9/25/2019 SG Executed
12/3/2019 702 Gold $5 $200,000 4 Metals KNM 68.99% 4.23 5.04 25,200,000$      10/18/2019 SG Executed
12/3/2019 703 Big Money (OS) $10 $1,000,000 3 Money KNM 72.49% 3.49 3.60 36,000,000$      10/24/2019 Pollard Executed
1/7/2020 700 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 14 Luck Tic Tac Toe 60.63% 4.77 12.24 12,240,000$      9/27/2019 SG Executed
1/7/2020 705 Double Match $2 $20,000 6 Money Multiple 66.29% 4.66 6.00 12,000,000$      11/1/2019 SG Executed
1/7/2020 707 Loteria (2020) $3 $75,000 6 Extended Extended 66.00% 3.94 6.96 20,880,000$      11/8/2019 SG Executed
1/7/2020 708 Full of $500s $5 $500 10656 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 5.76 28,800,000$      10/31/2019 SG Executed
1/7/2020 723 Ruby Red 7s $20 $4,000,000 4 Gems KNM 75.02% 3.02 5.40 108,000,000$    12/10/2019 SG Executed
2/4/2020 710 SC 5X the Cash $1 $10,000 10 Multiplier KNM 60.80% 4.85 14.40 14,400,000$      12/18/2019 SG Executed
2/4/2020 711 SC 10X the Cash $2 $50,000 8 Multiplier KNM 66.36% 4.48 12.96 25,920,000$      12/19/2019 SG Executed
2/4/2020 712 SC 15X Crossword $3 $75,000 4 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.88 5.76 17,280,000$      12/19/2019 SG Executed
2/4/2020 713 SC 20X the Cash $5 $250,000 6 Multiplier KNM 69.02% 4.12 10.08 50,400,000$      12/20/2019 SG Executed
2/4/2020 714 SC 50X the Cash $10 $1,000,000 4 Multiplier KNM 72.50% 3.30 7.44 74,400,000$      12/20/2019 SG Executed
3/3/2020 724 $50 in a Flash $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.51% 4.89 6.72 6,720,000$        2/3/2020 SG Executed
3/3/2020 715 Lots of $100's $2 $20,000 4 Money KNM 66.31% 4.63 7.20 14,400,000$      1/16/2020 SG Executed
3/3/2020 716 Extra Play Cashword $5 $150,000 3 Crossword Extended 68.99% 3.94 3.60 18,000,000$      1/9/2020 SG Executed
3/3/2020 717 Emerald Green 8's $5 $200,000 4 Gems KNM 69.03% 4.06 5.04 25,200,000$      1/17/2020 SG Executed
3/3/2020 718 Extreme Cash $25 $1,000,000 3 Money KNM 74.60% 4.21 5.88 147,000,000$    1/15/2020 SG Executed
4/7/2020 719 Loose Change $1 $5,000 10 Numbers Sum It Up 60.80% 4.81 12.00 12,000,000$      1/24/2020 SG Executed
4/7/2020 720 Triple Dynamite 7's $2 $25,000 6 Numbers Find 66.29% 4.62 6.72 13,440,000$      1/23/2020 SG Executed
4/7/2020 721 SC 007 $5 $200,000 4 License KNM 69.00% 4.11 5.76 28,800,000$      2/21/2020 SG Executed
4/7/2020 722 $50 or $100 $10 $100 188000 Money KNM 72.50% 9.45 4.80 48,000,000$      2/12/2020 SG Executed
5/5/2020 725 Diamond Dazzler $2 $20,000 5 Gems KNM 66.29% 4.64 6.00 12,000,000$      2/27/2020 SG Executed
5/5/2020 726 Money Bag Slingo $3 $75,000 3 Extended Extended 66.08% 4.02 3.60 10,800,000$      3/20/2020 SG Executed
5/5/2020 727 $200,000 Triple Play $5 $200,000 4 Money Multiple 69.00% 4.07 4.80 24,000,000$      2/20/2020 SG Executed
5/5/2020 728 Red Hot Riches $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.50 4.80 48,000,000$      4/3/2020 Pollard Executed
6/2/2020 729 Fast Bucks $1 $5,000 8 Money KNM 60.50% 4.80 8.16 8,160,000$        4/7/2020 SG Executed
6/2/2020 730 Junior Big Ol' Bucks $2 $50,000 12 Money KNM 68.99% 4.57 15.36 30,720,000$      2/27/2020 SG Executed
6/2/2020 731 Bonus Bucks $5 $200,000 6 Money KNM 69.01% 4.06 6.48 32,400,000$      4/7/2020 SG Executed
6/2/2020 732 Millionaire Bucks $20 $4,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.00% 3.06 5.40 108,000,000$    4/24/2020 SG Executed



Planned Reorders (reorders will be added as executed)



Game # Game Name
Price 



Point
Top Prize



# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue Estimated Dates Vendor



662 Lucky 7's Bonus $5 $200,000 5 Numbers KNM 69.00% 4.22 5.28 $26,400,000 7/15/2019 SG
682 20X the Cash (Orig. 654) $5 $250,000 3 Money KNM 69.04% 4.19 4.90 $24,500,000 9/15/2019 SG
540 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 5 Numbers Tic Tac Toe 60.48% 4.77 4.08 $4,080,000 9/1/2019 SG
678 Blazing 7's $5 $200,000 2 Numbers Match 3 68.96% 4.05 2.52 $12,600,000 9/21/2019 SG
602 Jumbo Bucks $10 $750,000 8 Money KNM 72.50% 3.36 7.68 $76,800,000 9/14/2019 SG
681 Sizzlin' Crossword $3 $75,000 2 Extended Crossword 66.33% 3.97 2.28 $6,840,000 10/18/2019 SG
683 777 $2 $20,000 2 Numbers KNM 66.28% 4.54 1.92 $3,840,000 10/18/2019 SG
708 Full of $500s RO #1 $5 $500 5328 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 2.88 $14,400,000 2/7/2020 SG
720 Triple Dynamite 7's $2 $25,000 3 Numbers Find 66.29% 4.62 3.36 $6,720,000 6/5/2020 SG
708 Full of $500s RO #2 $5 $500 3774 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 2.04 $10,200,000 5/29/2020 SG



FY20 New 



Games



FY20 



Reorders



FY19 New 



Games



FY 18 



Reorders



Order 



Quantity



Printed 



Revenue



$1 9 1 12 9.3 $87,840,000
$2 12 2 12 7.3 $186,480,000
$3 6 1 7 4.5 $87,120,000
$5 15 5 14 5.6 $510,500,000



$10 7 1 7 5.1 $432,000,000
$20 4 0 3 5.6 $451,200,000
$25 1 0 0 5.9 $147,000,000
$30 0 0 2 $0



Totals 54 10 57 $1,902,140,000
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FY 2020 Instant Game End Schedule



Game 



Number
Game Name Price Point



Begin Pickup  



Website Update
Last Day to Return Last Day to Claim



Final Top 



Prize



649 MONOPOLY Frenzy $5 4/29/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



630 $200,000 Back Scratch $5 5/9/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



633 Double Match $2 5/17/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



646 Silver Dollar $1 5/20/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



648 Money Ball Bingo $3 6/5/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



631 $1,000,000 Backscratch $10 6/10/2019 8/29/2019 11/27/2019



623 Lucky Corners $1



603 Quick 7's $1



619 Hit $100 $2



661 24K $2



562 $2,5000 Frenzy $10



643 Loteria $3 8/21/2019 11/22/2019 2/20/2020



654 20X the Cash $5 8/21/2019 11/22/2019 2/20/2020



671 Triple Play $2 9/30/2019 11/22/2019 2/20/2020



660 Blackjack $1



618 Hit $50 $1



641 2019 $1



609 Wild Cherry Doubler $2



653 15X Crossword $3



644 Win It All $5



663 Bonus Crossword Cash $5



612 Crown Jewels $10



655 50X the Cash $10



519 $4,000,000 Platinum Payout $20



668 $500 Loaded $5 10/23/2019 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



672 Twisted $3 11/6/2019 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



665 $50 Loaded $1 11/15/2019 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



673 All About the Bens $5 11/20/2019 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



695 White Elephant $1 1/2/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



686 $10,000 Win It All $1 1/6/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



687 $50,000 Win It All $2 1/10/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



697 Holiday Gifts $3 1/10/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



693 $150,000 Cashword $5 1/10/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



696 Holiday Cheer $2 1/10/2020 2/28/2020 11/2/2020



670 PAYOUT $1



651 5X THE CASH $1



540 LUCKY 7'S $1



657 LADY LUCK DOUBLER $2



647 QUICK CA$H $2



650 $50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION) $10



622 HIT $5,000 $10



607 LUCKY NO. 7 $10



572 $4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER $20



645 BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK $20



667 $100 Loaded $2 1/28/2020



688 $250,000 Win It All $5 1/28/2020



674 Wheel of Fortune $5 2/5/2020



680 Power 5s $5 2/7/2020



683 777 $2 3/11/2020



717 Emerald Green 8's $5



658 Carolina Black $5



689 $1,000,000 Win It All $10



679 Red Hot Million$ $10



682 20X The Cash $5



702 Gold $5



691 Bingo Extra $3
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			Sum of Net Activated Amount			Column Labels


			Row Labels			$   1			$   2			$   3			$   5			$   10			$   20			$   25			$   30			$   50			Grand Total


			FY25			$   39,520,134			$   88,511,472			$   61,930,308			$   441,563,060			$   552,062,980			$   474,193,820			$   15,710,225			$   579,900,570			$   595,348,300			$   2,848,740,869


			FY24			$   46,473,094			$   99,201,492			$   78,965,094			$   473,634,755			$   584,252,770			$   469,841,940			$   85,946,575			$   673,666,680			$   403,563,750			$   2,915,546,150
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			FY22			$   60,286,363			$   141,092,218			$   99,098,382			$   548,762,415			$   533,384,730			$   542,636,440			$   226,169,325			$   495,900,840						$   2,647,330,713


			FY21			$   79,480,501			$   168,836,412			$   92,322,915			$   612,953,670			$   513,380,600			$   528,462,080			$   150,006,450			$   413,825,220						$   2,559,267,848


			FY20			$   81,120,372			$   175,797,434			$   90,622,476			$   525,336,660			$   440,542,030			$   374,693,620			$   97,466,875			$   328,431,450						$   2,114,010,917


			Grand Total			$   365,437,269			$   800,764,998			$   506,164,233			$   3,151,480,895			$   3,231,657,410			$   2,965,424,960			$   727,498,925			$   3,325,054,620			$   998,912,050			$   16,072,395,360
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			Fsc Year String (FYXX)			Instant Ticket Price			Net Activated Amount


			FY23			2			127325970


			FY25			10			552062980


			FY24			5			473634755


			FY24			0			0


			FY25			30			579900570


			FY25			3			61930308


			FY23			0			0


			FY21			2			168836412


			FY21			30			413825220


			FY21			25			150006450


			FY24			2			99201492


			FY21			5			612953670


			FY24			30			673666680


			FY24			10			584252770


			FY23			1			58556805


			FY21			10			513380600


			FY24			50			403563750


			FY23			5			549230335


			FY22			10			533384730


			FY24			1			46473094


			FY25			25			15710225


			FY21			20			528462080


			FY22			1			60286363


			FY20			3			90622476


			FY23			30			833329860


			FY22			30			495900840


			FY20			0			0


			FY24			20			469841940


			FY20			10			440542030


			FY20			5			525336660


			FY21			1			79480501


			FY22			2			141092218


			FY22			0			0


			FY23			25			152199475


			FY20			20			374693620


			FY25			0			0


			FY21			0			0


			FY22			20			542636440


			FY25			20			474193820


			FY25			5			441563060


			FY20			1			81120372


			FY23			3			83225058


			FY20			2			175797434


			FY20			30			328431450


			FY24			3			78965094


			FY25			1			39520134


			FY24			25			85946575


			FY22			25			226169325


			FY23			10			608034300


			FY22			5			548762415


			FY25			2			88511472


			FY22			3			99098382


			FY25			50			595348300


			FY23			20			575597060


			FY20			25			97466875


			FY21			3			92322915
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			Grand Total			$51,772,344			$37,560,287			$37,661,507			$39,985,127			$35,307,696			$33,589,437			$35,039,654			$36,814,520			$39,907,662			$34,806,861			$35,825,359			$37,809,420			$34,382,375			$33,152,317			$33,385,742			$33,015,410			$39,589,770			$34,170,794			$32,993,468			$33,459,352			$36,712,765			$41,414,486			$33,830,768			$36,932,369			$38,096,046			$38,814,539			$35,394,833			$36,504,223			$39,957,412			$39,683,164			$42,162,827			$34,645,081			$36,026,922			$37,486,653			$43,670,014			$38,690,232			$40,283,028			$43,282,443			$48,847,685			$40,413,711			$37,374,870			$39,148,104			$40,698,484			$43,484,532			$44,199,580			$49,378,207			$54,103,247			$54,370,357			$51,613,584			$53,249,734			$52,765,725			$55,748,245			$2,089,212,972			$56,700,312			$47,832,448			$49,636,268			$52,607,100			$46,862,851			$45,889,415			$46,678,279			$47,581,843			$50,502,501			$44,694,944			$47,150,355			$47,113,265			$46,879,888			$42,402,852			$41,715,531			$42,170,522			$42,036,409			$43,496,709			$38,679,637			$40,370,655			$41,291,943			$46,409,284			$40,263,547			$43,002,817			$44,535,195			$44,684,704			$41,791,216			$43,987,590			$49,453,076			$48,471,987			$54,044,497			$46,681,043			$47,712,102			$48,085,235			$51,611,396			$46,503,114			$50,148,706			$58,538,695			$61,391,082			$55,789,325			$60,477,915			$62,349,449			$61,034,892			$61,426,608			$53,872,548			$56,030,304			$56,688,428			$57,320,172			$48,695,997			$50,893,568			$50,732,630			$55,901,038			$2,560,821,887			$62,118,524			$47,565,031			$49,340,391			$53,216,694			$47,200,410			$47,249,722			$50,513,706			$50,843,864			$52,761,902			$46,074,881			$46,104,288			$47,685,078			$52,016,211			$46,897,116			$45,575,436			$46,380,793			$47,536,375			$50,366,194			$43,950,897			$48,474,204			$47,592,567			$52,704,447			$45,202,988			$46,882,370			$47,821,459			$52,037,225			$49,429,919			$47,141,571			$54,768,783			$49,278,508			$51,383,080			$43,363,525			$42,412,028			$47,301,633			$51,258,280			$48,641,969			$54,462,541			$57,957,983			$60,656,305			$56,362,778			$56,021,797			$56,997,272			$57,000,175			$59,112,468			$53,531,808			$55,054,230			$55,748,773			$58,361,457			$53,242,099			$51,049,092			$52,379,536			$52,666,319			$2,649,696,702			$64,816,409			$51,089,065			$57,902,831			$61,411,666			$54,779,570			$53,658,305			$54,809,284			$56,015,010			$59,629,079			$53,571,765			$54,056,850			$54,684,556			$57,515,132			$52,154,372			$51,750,691			$54,058,208			$54,263,304			$58,090,029			$53,374,798			$55,858,385			$54,996,026			$61,030,690			$55,085,054			$51,299,504			$54,287,055			$59,380,372			$56,390,717			$55,584,300			$64,738,656			$61,782,235			$58,409,995			$56,439,071			$55,387,992			$58,392,172			$61,782,229			$63,428,133			$56,273,828			$63,932,480			$67,847,339			$64,025,595			$58,205,899			$58,136,180			$56,056,079			$61,749,711			$56,180,662			$56,764,738			$57,672,727			$61,936,873			$54,291,112			$53,568,049			$55,442,425			$55,951,603			$2,979,938,810			$14,182,362			$52,029,225			$57,833,119			$60,429,726			$52,558,920			$55,930,558			$56,268,596			$55,598,467			$54,198,368			$52,404,751			$50,460,253			$51,244,068			$53,805,741			$50,095,900			$48,190,849			$48,934,761			$49,848,346			$55,748,252			$49,970,517			$48,280,178			$50,350,193			$52,205,009			$57,537,817			$52,405,856			$59,889,851			$66,718,935			$65,280,503			$57,193,885			$63,419,970			$63,797,560			$59,167,287			$54,460,685			$53,004,432			$56,307,342			$59,544,685			$62,928,614			$54,451,836			$58,619,243			$62,614,683			$63,668,213			$56,525,011			$57,823,753			$57,893,955			$59,784,548			$54,287,344			$52,730,780			$53,636,424			$56,323,505			$57,928,755			$54,408,261			$57,249,845			$55,196,104			$56,978,594			$2,922,346,435			$57,349,834			$53,491,453			$55,001,843			$56,857,705			$51,645,251			$50,247,291			$50,969,734			$52,873,243			$55,949,880			$49,915,924			$52,020,845			$53,744,165			$50,746,390			$48,977,875			$49,202,166			$48,193,981			$54,923,617			$50,222,896			$50,335,881			$51,911,174			$54,583,255			$60,133,313			$51,960,783			$55,976,627			$63,133,970			$62,691,114			$56,780,500			$58,305,843			$61,429,643			$57,940,448			$56,493,244			$50,675,739			$48,405,015			$52,203,695			$59,408,125			$51,303,059			$50,291,571			$58,621,259			$63,580,509			$56,108,228			$57,075,074			$58,295,480			$59,969,211			$55,036,878			$53,303,762			$53,034,387			$55,350,940			$58,560,085			$54,400,047			$52,882,013			$52,698,443			$56,810,985			$2,842,024,393














New__Document


			Game Number			Game Name			Instant Ticket Price			Game Market Launch Date			Fsc Year Week Num			Fsc Year String (FYXX)			Net Sales Amount


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY22			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY22			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			19200


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY24			67500


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			0


			7			CASHWORD KING			10			8/5/25 0:00			49			FY25			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY23			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY24			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY23			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY24			33300


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			17			FY25			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY20			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY24			60600


			3			HOT $2,000			10			7/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			110700


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY22			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			18			FY25			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			136500


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			3			FY25			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY20			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY24			574200


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			36			FY25			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			91560


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			19			FY21			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			6			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY22			0


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			27			FY25			0


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY24			26400


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			476769


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY24			1390100


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY24			695164


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			962570


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY24			1330910


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			196443


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY24			1114360


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY24			273715


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY24			1179660


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			290189


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			593410


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			494335


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY24			692664


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			26			FY24			115050


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY24			37985


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			6			FY25			199415


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY25			684090


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			274482


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY24			76236


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY24			154145


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			199364


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY24			184840


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY25			225668


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY24			73908


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			457800


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			1907340


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY25			444350


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			34			FY24			-17726


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			25			FY25			371300


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			831670


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			117856


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			31			FY24			56755


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			16			FY25			1950980


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			-594


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			1502160


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY25			696025


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			33			FY24			350640


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			31			FY25			105159


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY24			3789900


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			13			FY25			8131700


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY25			1169820


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY25			-1475


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY25			835170


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			480815


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY24			9600


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			39			FY24			171540


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY25			231800


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			2703600


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			33			FY24			-18669


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			25			FY24			37073


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			53			FY24			4199190


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY24			5355540


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			188206


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY24			1830490


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			10			FY25			1176480


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY24			805275


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			445710


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY25			254200


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			244052


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY24			536750


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY24			131964


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			460230


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY25			704640


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY24			220060


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			27			FY25			582040


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			45			FY25			234620


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			42			FY24			551850


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY24			122650


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY25			575880


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			21			FY25			-2104


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY24			609075


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			970430


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY24			150


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			139820


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY24			2124875


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY25			119900


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			512335


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			25930


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY24			90570


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			893360


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			2191570


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY24			58383


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			183690


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY25			162310


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			20			FY25			154341


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			189450


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY25			743520


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			10			FY25			322893


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY25			174560


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			878540


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			17			FY25			320940


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY25			658805


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY25			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			10			FY25			415120


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			1307500


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			35			FY25			129946


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			44			FY25			289900


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			13			FY25			385075


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			242436


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY25			173505


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY24			242960


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY24			324065


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY24			951390


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY24			535840


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY25			699500


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			22			FY25			201130


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY24			495545


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY25			159210


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			300730


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			157836


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY25			705390


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY24			1149790


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			35			FY25			1145740


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			152276


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			27			FY25			3028200


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY25			314150


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY24			556971


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY24			74132


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			560127


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY24			243600


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY24			151038


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			2			FY25			348685


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			194133


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			1178280


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY25			345170


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			564300


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			284890


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			5694


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY23			3226485


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY25			570725


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY25			603600


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			106738


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			10303250


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			993420


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			14			FY21			188824


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			1840980


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			1013810


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			52			FY25			974970


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			453905


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			908764


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			931020


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			52			FY24			1326600


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY25			692400


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			26			FY24			148362


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY25			531780


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			32			FY25			146094


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY25			262760


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY24			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			3248895


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			47			FY25			839960


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			45			FY24			220690


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			-116


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY24			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY24			774020


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			302622


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			835500


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY25			959920


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			582240


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY25			492800


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY25			446440


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			730150


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			476715


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			513620


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			8			FY25			1227420


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			784635


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY24			25345


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			96396


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			1994610


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY24			98734


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			51			FY24			212506


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			181614


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY24			134910


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			28			FY25			997360


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			21			FY25			1281590


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			1695580


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY25			-39


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			476985


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY24			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			14			FY25			360843


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			24			FY24			636820


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			463760


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY24			930750


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			3			FY25			228790


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY25			1136460


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY25			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			314342


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			11			FY25			58335


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			536940


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY25			850380


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			65750


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			341890


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY25			697170


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			244532


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			50			FY25			1533700


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			26446


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			47			FY24			225914


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			876670


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			49			FY24			495570


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY25			-10


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			4			FY25			-34478


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			1604645


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			157082


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY25			473960


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			35			FY25			3495000


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY25			974880


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			30			FY25			536010


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			53			FY24			387125


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			708360


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			49			FY24			277125


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			1917960


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			133620


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			1845930


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			23			FY24			1508520


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY24			1491860


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			60110


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY25			86940


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			52			FY25			542680


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			273880


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY25			247980


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			10			FY25			2614230


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			53			FY24			1233160


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			288072


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			-300


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			2318070


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			-51780


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			109937


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			34			FY25			830700


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			407400


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			596730


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			1946290


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			46			FY25			2138470


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY24			736925


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			-232


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			499680


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			47			FY24			433350


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY24			1327940


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY25			443420


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			1526060


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY20			81340


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			688795


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY25			-250


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY23			1935105


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY25			293080


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			299100


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			36			FY20			51561


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			186273


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			14			FY25			8015


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY25			500750


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			173730


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			57063


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY20			2970900


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			1661580


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-6812


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			449500


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY21			19512


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			25			FY20			263940


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			220595


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			186450


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			711900


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			681520


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			513260


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			439610


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY23			817880


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			4098390


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY22			263520


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-4263


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			154088


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY21			716040


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY25			271080


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY21			3896600


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			34			FY20			585540


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			27			FY23			235535


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY24			869885


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			2999150


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			48			FY21			375


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			93315


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			450580


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			-396


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			1352410


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			153823


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY21			5900


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			921405


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY23			70987


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			455085


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY23			138098


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			377380


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY20			53651


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			4404090


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY22			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY22			94464


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY23			187499


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY20			65650


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			2725750


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			-1315


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			930750


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			604400


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			15			FY20			349960


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			93452


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			612340


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			76214


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			100842


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			45			FY21			564552


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			29			FY21			147308


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY22			2917410


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY21			135370


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			182324


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY21			313734


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			29			FY23			78760


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			349437


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			430761


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY21			959940


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			151182


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY25			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			1656755


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			829730


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY22			536820


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			152148


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			769560


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			11			FY24			206205


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			529860


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			21			FY23			197400


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY22			276810


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			337251


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY23			623175


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY23			959745


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			33			FY23			426828


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			376268


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			22			FY23			143698


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY23			3967340


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			3494500


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY21			1461020


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			8			FY20			185716


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			48			FY20			768120


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY23			1224375


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			1170720


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			34			FY21			883580


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY20			1911640


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY21			3204160


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			2217410


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			-17112


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			717430


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			48			FY20			474730


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY24			5150


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			603230


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY22			422936


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			1832425


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			14			FY24			611340


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			35194


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY20			4229510


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			14			FY24			257938


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			853400


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			-5910


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			29			FY23			1568120


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY22			222072


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			17			FY24			73370


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY25			235900


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY21			555660


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			41			FY22			196150


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY21			790780


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			835944


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			1546420


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY21			3756940


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY25			4961500


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY21			566908


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY20			878410


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			21			FY21			589860


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			266904


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			844824


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			30375


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			13315


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			-57243


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			642740


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY23			2766460


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			556938


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			2946040


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			36			FY25			88815


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			5990


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY20			320431


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			1813460


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY23			1571320


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY22			2188960


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			-33808


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			1077700


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY20			73360


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			958160


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY24			4394060


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY24			-5838


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			391125


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			1844840


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			36			FY20			626780


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY24			514


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			952740


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY24			987750


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			297140


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			417915


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			38			FY20			55082


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			4861080


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			2295246


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY24			846685


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY24			1406580


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			432985


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY22			1730300


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY20			23316


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			296040


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			-2217


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			236365


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			470400


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY22			185231


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			450720


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			4100760


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY24			2049180


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			93986


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			440770


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY23			262186


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			-213


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			27670


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			122700


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY23			493566


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			38160


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			3423390


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			27304


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			212726


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY22			808893


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			189645


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY23			225710


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			-85


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY23			2801120


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			268880


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY20			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			1333050


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			41			FY21			611666


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			380627


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY22			2169060


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY22			89087


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			2597140


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			651310


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			25			FY20			267140


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			42			FY20			498420


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			12			FY23			1102040


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY20			1006396


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			52			FY22			146952


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY24			453460


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			210160


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			49			FY22			154916


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			814225


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			206427


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			184142


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY22			558396


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			5194950


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			31			FY20			228970


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			1793620


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			20			FY20			23307


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			239805


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY23			23484


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY21			342512


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY22			192690


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY24			35680


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			1761060


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			50			FY20			53343


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			1438540


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			460790


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			1835050


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY23			588515


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			23			FY20			-5816


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY20			106652


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY23			341970


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			541190


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY25			237870


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			870740


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY22			1565800


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY21			78579


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			1752945


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY24			1240875


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			2639220


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			921180


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			51			FY20			2875970


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			1838995


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			1042470


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			3656250


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			253560


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			642410


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			405800


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY22			1482380


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY21			1660620


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			47			FY20			973350


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			2			FY21			380766


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			2			FY21			394530


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			36			FY20			2586930


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			413848


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			-168


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			635965


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			1005100


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			39			FY23			290020


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY21			1113020


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			386840


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY24			2045505


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			543237


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY21			4373960


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			-3107


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			2556100


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			279855


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			45			FY20			54192


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			536320


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			15			FY21			-42


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			4			FY21			307198


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY21			136782


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			693930


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			12			FY23			415290


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY22			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			7100


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			8			FY20			282280


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY23			1119135


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY23			3268440


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			287157


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY22			36374


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			792140


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			798734


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY23			3337960


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			789320


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			366030


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY22			385978


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			15			FY21			109921


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			3082450


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY22			460190


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			8			FY21			968405


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY21			7735


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			21			FY20			1128600


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY21			27480


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY24			10158780


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			600


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			11			FY21			196948


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			1468980


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY20			935335


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			43			FY20			2259720


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			88270


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			40			FY22			432140


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			353578


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			893320


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			1026080


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			166620


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			2788775


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			627820


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			27			FY20			373900


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			-31232


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			17			FY23			1716140


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY20			340565


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			72


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY22			42311


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			-95


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			12			FY21			711520


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			1132360


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY24			634870


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			35			FY20			720260


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			172076


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY23			749860


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			641106


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			904495


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			601000


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY22			1065715


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			101130


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			822870


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			1587700


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			7210


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY23			1252805


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			518085


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			1926240


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			39519


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			955660


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			137508


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			19			FY23			385065


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY23			806310


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			671215


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY23			1665525


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			661540


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			15			FY24			451840


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			1239188


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY22			245588


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			13			FY22			384660


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY23			4358600


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			14			FY20			223180


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			890800


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			95513


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY24			266390


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY24			2447100


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			1805375


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			35			FY21			1240140


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			297230


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			27			FY20			121120


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY21			4840


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			1109260


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY22			939865


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY21			125230


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY20			369494


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY20			426000


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			823290


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY24			1555940


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY21			-10437


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			584320


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			161506


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY21			1632000


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY21			3145280


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			20			FY20			465555


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY20			50295


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			725795


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			21			FY23			140490


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY24			2678370


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY24			2042175


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			294064


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			1693580


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY22			317335


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			108504


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			5507340


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			618120


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			92086


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			1573580


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY22			67205


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			43420


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			803380


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			21			FY24			586510


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			296197


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			2			FY24			503185


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			10			FY21			433047


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			274475


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			173050


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			1017380


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			54090


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			726380


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			26			FY21			239678


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY21			367830


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			28			FY20			525455


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY21			1613280


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			965740


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			1020720


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			29			FY20			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			23			FY20			314860


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			105855


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			316070


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			375620


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY21			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY24			141192


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			559510


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY24			251265


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY21			344624


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			397500


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY22			1375820


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			368005


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			77670


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY24			1188800


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY24			2830870


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY24			2523580


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			29355


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			909550


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY24			437676


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			174925


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY22			12


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY21			-400


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			2838875


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			829230


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY21			124200


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			1233


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY23			1121840


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			655620


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY20			28587


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			801675


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			2651950


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			46			FY20			198230


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			5			FY21			132134


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY24			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY20			102801


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			792720


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			9195


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			1061390


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			103004


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			13			FY20			12260


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY20			674935


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			2325300


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			275436


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			167500


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY20			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY20			1951360


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY23			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY23			194430


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			243380


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			287780


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			1275722


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			10			FY23			474325


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			381827


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY24			950225


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY22			721778


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			585550


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY20			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY23			2746440


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			27			FY21			95442


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY24			224529


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			6			FY24			-8290


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			102258


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			39			FY22			-129


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			431980


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY23			8030


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			201884


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY23			12900


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			2244460


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY23			378255


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			1143150


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			153954


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			-645


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-16659


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			591355


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			37797


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			19			FY20			195623


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			19			FY20			265940


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY20			853150


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			214100


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			43026


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			47			FY20			-95


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			47			FY20			2352


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			39			FY20			2100


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			276912


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY23			243628


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			47			FY23			211839


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY24			1775220


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY21			2383735


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			127794


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			844120


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			4340690


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY24			361378


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY21			188300


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			93354


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			21			FY20			250060


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			196784


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY22			-17401


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			11			FY24			476620


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			1010880


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			46439


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			231485


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY23			265089


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			300


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			-136


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY21			-733


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY22			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			65924


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			2318600


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY24			-166


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			837435


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY22			-271


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			2196477


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			4376970


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			-2888


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY21			239091


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY23			1296325


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			359895


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			42			FY20			460570


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			3100005


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			1309968


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			39426


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			457690


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			31			FY23			726070


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY22			223854


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			94562


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			138834


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			218286


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			27			FY20			129690


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			6720


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY22			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY22			-25746


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			27			FY21			199059


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			190161


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			3132475


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY22			433136


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY23			1167520


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			565740


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY23			2018275


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY22			117393


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			344825


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			336606


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			-1821


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			39			FY20			38226


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			39			FY20			44190


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			1270500


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			422920


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY20			293173


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY20			425385


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY23			-35023


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			6			FY20			294480


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY20			721810


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			38			FY21			1356140


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			10			FY24			424449


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			18			FY20			2832


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY21			1433320


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY22			426540


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			40			FY21			200802


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY20			860920


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			111982


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			830420


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			105435


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			530000


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			-415


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			1001490


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			236810


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			3			FY21			468820


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			-6367


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			1351752


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY21			334954


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			734616


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY20			-202


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY20			341498


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			4437100


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY21			1025


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			484165


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			1149106


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			14			FY23			1142240


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			-8900


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY24			1403940


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			752595


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			9			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY20			187110


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			0


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY21			1210


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			45			FY21			-660


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			236438


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY24			2921190


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			12			FY23			366214


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			140260


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			954130


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY20			1778115


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY22			-246


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			-32


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			50			FY21			-660


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			-40


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			0


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY20			-104


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			-4019


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			21			FY21			6050


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			-258


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			-15


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY22			-3176


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			-300


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY20			-2815


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			32			FY21			-144


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY21			-280


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			-6


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			74922


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			-630


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			330580


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			15			FY20			176305


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY23			-2499


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY20			574644


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			-742


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			371870


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			217360


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY20			241122


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY23			5340


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY23			-1374


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY21			-2245


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY23			-300


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY20			3606980


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			-9240


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			-30


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			418940


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			-120


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY25			-1025


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY23			84000


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			48			FY20			-251


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			-52


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			711840


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			2449630


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			-6


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY22			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			120


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY20			-85


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			1910780


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY22			1810


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			-18


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			-246


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY24			-8356


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY22			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			47			FY23			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			-4


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			-152


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY23			-378


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			40			FY23			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY21			-1110


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			1068920


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			1902200


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			32			FY20			3300


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			31			FY21			-840


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			-364


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY22			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			25			FY20			-284


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			2444640


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			6			FY25			-880


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY21			-180


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY22			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			41			FY20			-940


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			-100


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			-600


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			16			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			45			FY20			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			42			FY20			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			44			FY23			1770


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY23			284340


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			-370


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			6600


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			6			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			1226700


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			163956


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY21			-153


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			-250


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			-1060


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY23			310


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			8			FY22			-5


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			7			FY21			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY24			2869240


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY22			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			18			FY21			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			18			FY21			-600


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY20			93300


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			50


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY24			4427400


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			274381


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY24			1754370


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY24			397005


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY24			113240


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY20			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY24			1762250


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			43			FY25			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			23			FY24			38144


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			23			FY24			125546


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY24			1512440


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY24			2799


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			186560


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY24			1291260


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			2228060


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			40			FY24			167607


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY25			-215


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			24			FY24			134768


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			48640


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			29			FY24			291390


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			283390


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			727322


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			41			FY25			2529280


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY24			1312020


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY24			2476470


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			45			FY24			1718320


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			10			FY25			154035


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY25			387410


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			1042580


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			256854


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY24			255594


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			40			FY24			147760


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			-15373


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY24			264835


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			251966


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			324942


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY24			133848


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			1324330


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY24			2014820


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY25			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY24			1269000


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY24			772900


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			4540800


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY24			-60


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			437385


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY25			-1250


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY24			440480


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			523365


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY24			267250


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			33			FY24			683600


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY24			3317520


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			24320


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY24			633995


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY24			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			46105


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			12			FY25			213400


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			320858


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY25			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY25			201340


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY21			2177495


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			1051310


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			1134280


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			715840


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			287862


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-19502


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			20			FY25			213362


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY24			498730


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY25			-25


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			12			FY25			273170


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			633860


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			7			FY25			1055480


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY25			93486


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY24			-280


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY20			30654


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			32			FY20			765530


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY22			1949055


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY20			1788480


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			243918


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY25			198950


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY25			103882


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY25			655596


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY25			330800


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			756295


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY25			803700


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			49			FY25			1009530


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			9349550


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY25			1202180


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			46			FY25			368045


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY25			534900


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			21			FY25			4324710


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			424870


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY25			721110


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			446511


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			492905


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			-168


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			10			FY25			537790


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			14			FY25			210744


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			49130


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY25			129620


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY25			503360


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY25			196580


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			26			FY25			74289


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY24			116884


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY24			1227980


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY24			1263600


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			16			FY25			192764


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			10068800


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			409960


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY24			2492480


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			1355205


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			13			FY25			14050


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			391790


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY25			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY22			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY24			1228170


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY25			850380


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY25			954510


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY24			1660240


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			38			FY24			54876


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY25			-6


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			-120


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			44298


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			1717650


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			2230320


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			1582740


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			793280


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY25			35580


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY25			-10


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			1050640


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			392000


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			18			FY25			208665


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			36			FY24			949910


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-31924


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY24			769075


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY25			608200


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY25			-183


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY25			82100


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY25			4953200


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY25			188800


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY24			158020


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			50			FY24			626580


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY25			113001


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY25			108393


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			895800


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			-14


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			46257


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			883143


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY25			198114


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			808620


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY24			993800


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			20051


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			4			FY25			536885


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			46			FY25			223340


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			187330


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-436


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			4936080


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			8770000


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			10590


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			2			FY25			45802


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY25			-4500


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY25			-235


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			733330


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			560646


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			65455


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			881670


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			1327740


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY24			1863555


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			23			FY25			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY20			1127440


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			309630


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			45			FY25			355260


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY25			227290


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			11			FY25			2723070


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			25			FY24			129338


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			146466


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			440650


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			1633885


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			33643


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY25			680500


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY25			157065


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			52			FY25			1702470


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			-2432


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY25			782100


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			32			FY25			295640


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			26			FY24			200


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY24			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			756840


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY25			6766250


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY25			1083120


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			2001496


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			48			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY25			709890


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY25			562440


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			4			FY25			226940


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY25			65067


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			674780


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY24			1362790


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			865850


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			42			FY24			285348


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			22			FY25			765930


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY24			915390


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			337185


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY25			163000


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			1906350


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY25			641820


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			-19608


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			384630


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			5			FY25			-5640


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY25			21540


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY21			57179


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY25			612600


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			317289


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			189720


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			36			FY21			1053300


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			6			FY25			1046220


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			47			FY25			2072320


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			47			FY25			1803780


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			1873680


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			405810


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			32			FY20			-982


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			38265


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY24			1778470


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			52			FY24			1082680


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY25			407090


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY24			123892


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			9			FY25			163150


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			1094470


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			19145


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			312730


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY25			130257


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			48			FY25			2926880


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			111398


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY25			-249


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY25			39059


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			36			FY21			-330


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			34			FY25			314280


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			348925


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			725600


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY24			2979630


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			621755


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			36			FY21			4138200


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			-56


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY24			20037


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			40			FY25			462035


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			32			FY20			161170


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			508090


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			2124930


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			4			FY23			384285


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			43			FY25			1927360


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			561120


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			592974


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			482990


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			27			FY23			799660


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY21			4477530


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			812285


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			39			FY20			608660


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			1224400


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			43			FY20			467945


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY22			620000


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			8160420


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			354519


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY21			1838940


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY23			132344


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-15378


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			29			FY23			646415


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			798132


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			11025


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY20			100994


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			1330865


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			181495


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY23			-520


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			845205


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			176070


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY20			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			854840


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			21			FY20			172090


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			25			FY20			123980


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			52			FY20			48456


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			44			FY20			381834


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY23			-165


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY23			3353480


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY23			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			492230


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			596990


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			185864


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY21			4918230


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			1374975


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			275295


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY23			-274


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY20			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			306325


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			29			FY20			198836


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY20			2720910


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			944049


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY22			4202020


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY20			37254


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			51			FY22			510285


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			164486


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY22			1127300


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			596145


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			-360


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY25			-1600


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			176315


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			263380


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			32			FY20			281698


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			1497220


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			51			FY21			3576600


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			1616240


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			20			FY20			198853


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY20			43023


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			40			FY20			838340


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			1909495


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			26			FY23			654690


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			18			FY23			115160


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY21			2290900


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			324840


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			534995


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			161620


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY22			140780


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			39			FY25			653240


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY20			55246


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			846110


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			5390


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			49			FY25			285720


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			2			FY23			432810


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY24			543110


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			412284


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			246000


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			1985375


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY20			733450


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY22			273312


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY24			-742


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			26			FY21			264245


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			30			FY21			12150


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			21360


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			190941


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			1019145


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY21			338382


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY23			2124075


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY23			401420


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY23			2301750


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			-100


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			984675


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY21			1146738


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			3359820


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY22			417660


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY20			765555


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			30			FY23			329650


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY23			370935


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			38			FY20			369500


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			-19440


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			1767640


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			1650060


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			34			FY23			502740


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			593470


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			450080


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY22			2299270


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY23			30


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			14			FY24			448720


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY22			771555


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			479680


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY22			519994


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			-996


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			52			FY21			-6


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			24270


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			39514


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			2018610


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY21			44030


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			-306


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			-235


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			40			FY20			46047


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY23			89532


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			37			FY23			264025


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY23			3421120


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			28			FY20			-91


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			40			FY21			519436


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			2689050


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY22			2409525


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY21			5325


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			133646


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			532260


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			96868


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY24			238295


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			56189


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY22			1182550


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY23			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			13			FY24			703960


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			18			FY23			72722


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			100865


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY23			3271500


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY22			2155560


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			5131050


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			26			FY21			1573420


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			77124


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			15			FY23			435048


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			42			FY23			273381


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY22			873


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY24			6001440


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY20			4735100


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			-32


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY22			259132


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			538030


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			37084


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			492705


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			-80


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			501560


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY24			1957430


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY20			2030730


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY23			593266


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			15			FY20			774500


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			-21866


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY22			241100


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			18			FY21			1965132


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			1171755


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			275076


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			23700


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			34			FY23			636015


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			68830


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY25			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			37			FY23			1296940


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			50			FY21			1310740


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			82864


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY23			301600


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			-34349


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			12			FY24			1592100


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			2121120


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			466680


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			14			FY24			1495420


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			121750


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			47			FY20			1107820


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY20			605016


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			8931180


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			7			FY21			445377


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			7			FY24			964840


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			1092790


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY22			3252150


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY23			1273200


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY20			2323705


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			185944


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY24			5982160


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			1152018


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			145445


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			-32


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			69020


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY22			2489660


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY23			832040


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			9			FY20			306160


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			225303


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY22			344385


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			2			FY20			553515


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			39			FY20			666080


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY20			3871460


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY20			291768


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY22			3475280


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			357290


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			505233


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			149286


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY24			386260


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY20			405620


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			137753


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			11			FY21			1167280


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			794720


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			143114


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY23			575610


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY22			949980


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			133035


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			1340620


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			142093


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY23			95334


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY24			366879


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY22			3033480


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			358935


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			1714780


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			298567


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			33			FY23			275074


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY23			1697975


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY21			6753620


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			163000


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY20			1897820


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY21			703660


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			10131270


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY23			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY22			42669


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			42			FY23			306585


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			85056


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY23			340670


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			1093430


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY22			601320


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			48238


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			-3903


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			77394


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			49410


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			347310


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			940460


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			1019945


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			142142


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			1459990


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY22			539050


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			30			FY20			1593360


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			66070


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			-1818


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			49			FY20			35127


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			316342


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			3337475


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY21			3205300


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			1825065


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			680790


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY20			557630


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY20			363740


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			1674300


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			2501120


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			110776


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			363725


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			180185


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			76488


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			580260


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY21			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			165939


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			30			FY21			2305


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			482690


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY21			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			247940


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			3163740


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			5			FY21			722080


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			46			FY20			734380


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			31			FY23			13016


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			915405


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			26736


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			239562


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			876905


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY21			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY20			255689


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			118772


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			1194500


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			26726


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			1038370


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			-8976


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY21			3135930


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY20			1124660


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			1190230


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			216000


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY23			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY24			2321830


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			33681


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY22			815968


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY23			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY23			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			184235


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			16			FY21			701220


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			5			FY24			803320


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			341345


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			488075


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY20			294840


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY20			5383675


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY21			925200


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY21			502180


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			345050


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			6			FY20			555180


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			17			FY21			273140


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY22			414755


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY21			56707


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			379440


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			35			FY23			6360


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY23			1583940


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY20			85030


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			1793675


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			44			FY21			4019640


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			45			FY20			278180


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY22			275610


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			177694


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			43			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY22			3413250


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY23			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			800140


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			331505


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			517230


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			642585


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			51			FY20			854358


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			3722310


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY21			895770


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			43840


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			23			FY21			288605


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY23			498396


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			35			FY21			190981


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			4205


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			323290


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			994400


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			229798


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY22			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			328070


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY24			625200


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			485576


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			204030


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			118194


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY22			424470


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			-154


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			242145


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			1396140


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY24			352200


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			203416


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			2			FY24			1099000


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			28			FY20			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			531711


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			-388


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			19			FY23			-13682


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			-6126


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY23			114810


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY24			151272


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY24			677655


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY24			788586


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-120


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			793100


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY24			777035


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			558675


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			1676900


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY23			40725


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			4			FY20			190300


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			22			FY21			493402


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY23			-300


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			14			FY22			648940


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			2258390


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			35940


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			1473240


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			866760


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			219380


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			735900


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			3763325


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			37			FY20			558440


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			13			FY20			23032


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			393255


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY20			1788840


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY24			889075


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			-986


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY23			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY23			7433620


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY22			1725720


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			314271


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			692


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			5937870


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY23			559980


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			1572140


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY23			219610


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY23			1195000


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			16			FY22			328550


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY23			661470


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			238480


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY23			293400


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			-94


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY23			381520


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			531240


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			510524


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			-4


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY22			208410


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			29			FY21			365125


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			152033


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			316910


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			761536


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			714945


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY23			80730


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			81870


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY21			4609200


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			451014


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			233960


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			1156640


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			14			FY20			172090


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY23			350220


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY21			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			529413


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			287340


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY22			290875


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			882330


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			4250


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			20			FY23			303545


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			943240


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			15130


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY20			164095


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			998400


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY24			2378890


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			14			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY21			51327


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY21			2904810


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			-1272


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			332300


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			996180


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			4720


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			165751


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			640293


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY24			817175


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			70825


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			12			FY23			460280


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			17			FY21			362823


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			996520


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY23			2332800


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			856240


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			21			FY23			1432180


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			2312950


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			-249


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY23			171030


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY21			20449


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			316328


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY22			296512


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			1563400


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			1889580


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			409580


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			2424615


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			2267158


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY22			2784780


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY22			2883690


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY21			350065


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY24			9035


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			-650


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			1047300


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY24			302050


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			1211340


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY24			389360


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			19750


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			1			FY21			415035


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			1824400


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY22			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY22			128876


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY22			174901


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY22			554690


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY20			1426990


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			1130940


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY23			762765


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			18			FY24			6775


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			371440


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			-140


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY24			1321250


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY23			518870


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			4			FY21			395320


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			1147542


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			260430


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			1473040


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			92044


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY24			135962


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			3039350


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			1248215


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			189417


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			3635850


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			333309


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			-3456


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			-14715


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY24			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			3410850


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY23			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY20			2165370


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			50			FY23			888695


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			553419


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			127230


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			702050


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			108488


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			724760


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY22			890985


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			457315


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			20			FY20			275070


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			208275


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			1714605


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY20			1576040


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY22			948235


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY20			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			5083860


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			1420


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			28			FY23			675930


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-12


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			275955


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			55858


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			22			FY20			389896


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY23			303610


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			205800


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			21495


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			-489


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY21			361580


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			-992


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			690540


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY21			2919330


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY23			258200


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			38			FY21			787020


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY23			2694060


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			75240


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			413800


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			39			FY22			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY23			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			391362


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY23			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			380205


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			2097


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			35			FY23			674735


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			392272


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			2086945


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			976985


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			934580


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			2700


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			3534090


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			128638


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			64852


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			790175


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			-10318


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			320150


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY23			202290


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY23			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			38083


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY20			1420220


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			2609320


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			38			FY20			60681


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY20			266786


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			5032


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY20			72080


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY20			48190


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY22			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			8050


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			39			FY23			-194


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			502200


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			1083970


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			52			FY23			87845


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY23			2786490


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			908870


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY22			-124


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY22			414432


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			180608


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY20			507361


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			52			FY23			62660


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY20			1913075


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY20			2723175


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			51			FY20			459530


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY22			1179550


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			1467110


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			305810


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			14			FY23			1716680


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			-37383


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY22			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			417595


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY23			776500


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			10680


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			335818


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			28			FY21			194769


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY24			229665


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			448560


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			19			FY24			217480


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			1063720


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY24			-208


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			22			FY20			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			-10490


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			-335


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			462920


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY22			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY22			16580


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY24			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			-189


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			-1540


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			18			FY20			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY24			-130


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			-250


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			-330


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			48			FY22			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			-126


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			37			FY23			-380


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			-327


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			-106


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY20			-780


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY23			-2370


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY22			-320


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			50			FY20			-130


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			38			FY21			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY24			-38


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY23			-300


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			201040


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY22			989740


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY20			636804


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			490420


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			8			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			-240


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			51			FY20			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY24			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY25			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			46			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			14			FY21			1080


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			23			FY20			-360


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			17			FY20			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			25			FY21			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			24			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY23			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY25			-160


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			41			FY20			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY22			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY20			954570


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			-98


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			-147


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			30			FY20			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY24			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			31			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			39			FY21			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			49			FY23			80368


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			38			FY23			29860


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			-330


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			31			FY22			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			302865


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			64326


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY22			-460


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			240


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			38			FY21			1572990


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY23			480204


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY24			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY21			698520


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY25			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			-454


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			600


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY24			388180


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			1888770


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			100090


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			499917


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY21			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY24			223500


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY24			33268


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY24			122075


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY24			1260180


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY24			1335240


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			-37262


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			24			FY24			29174


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY24			1054880


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			25			FY24			855080


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY24			222291


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY25			337092


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY24			280660


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			681350


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			31			FY25			303510


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			28			FY25			133182


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			143781


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			1			FY25			247665


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY22			213672


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			6			FY25			484420


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			43			FY25			3437460


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY24			-262


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			20			FY25			257255


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			199994


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY25			407280


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY24			468930


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY24			663380


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY25			372110


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY24			-321


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			104742


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY24			-1278


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY24			2859340


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY24			1696420


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY24			-133


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY24			932440


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			2525580


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY24			143640


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY24			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY24			4986510


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			1013225


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			301197


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY25			431940


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-1862


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY25			173400


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			231366


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			556600


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY24			3099345


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY24			-2001


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			124902


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY25			4817800


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			12			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			848270


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY25			182208


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			1014590


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			556542


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY24			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			42			FY20			294


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			14			FY25			1777120


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			16460


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			241833


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			697475


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			544015


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY24			1872600


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			2149560


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY25			730440


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY25			530600


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			30			FY24			422640


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			33			FY25			1049240


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			39			FY25			1129080


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			25			FY25			612190


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY24			1255760


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY25			184535


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			1352580


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY24			10623600


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			32			FY25			387140


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			1995627


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY25			615510


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY25			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY21			4562180


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY24			3350850


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY25			366620


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			181507


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			18			FY25			262205


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			689970


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY25			141486


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			42			FY25			362410


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY25			179140


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			27			FY25			709710


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY25			707310


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY24			131514


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			173318


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY25			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			53			FY24			55337


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			600260


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			870400


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			-2548


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			2431000


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY25			1174200


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			34			FY25			3475480


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY25			179700


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			315751


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY25			7891100


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY25			323560


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			11			FY25			229740


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			1213095


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			993010


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			21			FY21			-210


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			268143


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			1385710


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			27			FY23			271394


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY24			-912


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			14			FY25			784430


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			15			FY25			207560


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			13			FY25			225435


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			7428


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			311676


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			763480


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			583200


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY25			489880


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY25			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY24			735475


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			184678


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY24			1070070


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY25			95465


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY25			-300


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY20			166520


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY20			1232060


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY24			132815


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			33249


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			6			FY25			-22293


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			1285260


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY25			1640


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY21			464978


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			1833685


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			5712030


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY24			103298


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			344882


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			52			FY25			442680


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY25			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			198186


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			32			FY25			549955


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			443385


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY25			94660


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY25			724080


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			45			FY25			-9368


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY25			555620


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			42			FY20			486335


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			440505


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY25			516840


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			2			FY25			410367


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			1641840


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			38			FY25			7177


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			554070


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY24			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			35			FY25			643740


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY25			9680


			2			LOTERIA FIESTA			5			7/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			0


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			2424550


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			53			FY24			400761


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY24			10880


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY25			555450


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			20520


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			407326


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			2422575


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			23			FY20			336688


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			12			FY24			492580


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			42			FY22			19388


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			392420


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			1904800


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			34			FY20			361770


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			38			FY23			301405


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY23			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			29			FY23			458523


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			34			FY20			-15518


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			275210


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			231099


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			385197


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			671460


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			9791160


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY22			311630


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			-3966


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY20			18033


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			36			FY20			298420


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			35			FY22			531420


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY23			312870


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			637210


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			40			FY23			265077


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			761720


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			1558000


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY23			1184980


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY21			1349845


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			259185


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			138610


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			5822010


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY20			-4230


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			37			FY21			969020


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			2925


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			372275


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			31			FY20			160486


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			1702500


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			7980510


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY25			-150


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			1331305


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			195558


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY20			970462


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			34			FY23			-2346


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			2507330


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY25			-30


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			371055


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY22			2876520


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY22			-24727


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			680455


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY20			45888


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			18			FY21			559805


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			331460


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			25			FY23			833270


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY22			2222375


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			200010


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			2779600


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			537030


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			1403950


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			856935


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			14517


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY22			1009900


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			3662370


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			1769700


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			108072


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY21			167072


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			24			FY20			270000


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			14291


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			48			FY21			14700


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY20			370370


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY23			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY24			268308


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY22			357153


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			1702030


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY20			180620


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY20			413172


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY22			493854


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY22			99864


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY20			584901


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			809760


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY20			2232


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY20			779218


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY21			370050


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			665680


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			3287415


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			44			FY20			367260


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			1139265


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			947430


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY21			4807530


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY20			3296530


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			34			FY21			881450


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY23			2947680


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			1774960


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			2277933


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			638295


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			9639150


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY20			559095


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			20			FY21			983020


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			356815


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY20			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY23			537605


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY23			2021022


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY22			128497


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			48			FY20			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			-20


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY20			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			1558620


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			27			FY20			1335430


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY22			1105180


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY20			54873


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			2080200


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			83881


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			34			FY23			1926400


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			-22128


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			139725


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			695590


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY21			105990


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			31			FY20			231240


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY22			831380


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			22			FY20			68435


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			97482


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			213616


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY22			521400


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			59470


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY23			770


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY24			425060


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			1155780


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			323240


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			27			FY20			203602


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			48			FY20			208820


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			48			FY20			-2476


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			50			FY20			3560310


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			1966395


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY21			1101140


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			2214860


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			204580


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY24			1025886


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY20			422175


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			164844


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			536295


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			948010


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			2219550


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			1854730


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY23			337418


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			373940


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY20			2067240


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			124795


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY21			624604


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			589270


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			-6


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			1703170


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY23			118361


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			42			FY21			1204320


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			16			FY24			738210


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			76920


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			187179


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			17			FY24			197975


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			4603590


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY22			817895


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			49			FY20			145985


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			333130


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			690670


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY20			-2031


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			279265


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			509444


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY21			123776


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			19646


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			7			FY23			371445


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			458725


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			47			FY20			442340


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY20			410495


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			160


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY21			-85


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY20			430790


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			31			FY20			552740


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			761680


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY22			1586720


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			216752


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			454695


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY21			940


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY21			1130510


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			3634425


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			3331075


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			47			FY20			71626


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			2041720


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			3651000


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			180588


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			322404


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			29			FY23			15218


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY22			316050


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY23			456924


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY20			1355650


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			51			FY20			30363


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			1999540


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			50			FY20			63049


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			20126


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			1107580


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			8			FY21			447015


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY20			715554


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			5			FY24			100906


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			36			FY22			74512


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			285480


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY23			951835


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY23			848980


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY23			159436


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			677510


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY24			3705620


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY23			313916


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			34			FY21			275538


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			195856


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY21			1921340


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			726760


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			12			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY21			4985380


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			1596395


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			293275


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-1596


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			45			FY21			1428220


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			325191


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			-1


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY23			593247


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			874287


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			37			FY20			811240


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			53379


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			197160


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY24			1474070


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			226035


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			1165220


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			-300


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			1541580


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			47922


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY24			841900


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			31			FY23			7267


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			194668


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			487000


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			1270


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY21			456584


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY24			4145


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			96634


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY24			121800


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			297570


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			479310


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			1510


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY24			35665


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY21			454456


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			49			FY23			1216280


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			14			FY23			224472


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			450486


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY20			995075


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY22			665190


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			84103


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY22			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY22			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY23			430010


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			20			FY20			-13514


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			1837825


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY23			745930


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			1317620


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY23			4975560


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY23			446195


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY23			418775


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			261200


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			678410


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			470420


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY23			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			333005


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			123710


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			1588510


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			191844


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			-695


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			3482240


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			441240


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			106942


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			833760


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			763950


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY21			-105


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			4365


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			253750


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			1988555


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			136540


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			35			FY21			2005


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			247272


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY21			1239400


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			779626


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			283668


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			449025


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY21			1393655


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			43			FY20			9806


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			866980


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY20			-3657


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY23			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY23			7883280


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY22			2645340


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			486612


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			298810


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY24			121068


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY23			104240


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			-3489


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			761035


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY22			126790


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			355035


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			35			FY21			-7860


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			-10698


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY21			87070


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			663820


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			2			FY21			12560


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			3367110


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY21			109180


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY21			695320


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			523400


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			-9750


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			-5070


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY23			7281700


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			85181


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			9			FY21			37040


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			254784


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			253979


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			98390


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			98802


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY23			793480


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			293190


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			48			FY23			98842


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY23			-710


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY23			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			43765


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY20			3334545


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY22			152334


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			126048


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			26			FY22			266600


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			-5114


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			48620


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			-230


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			128250


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			6			FY23			466122


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			372520


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY23			-1046


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY20			130401


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			368271


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			978735


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			5198


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			9			FY21			-90


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY20			953416


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY23			2766870


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			4802


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY20			-1380


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			46			FY20			-580


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			-160


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY23			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			-2955


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			49			FY20			-5


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			1618800


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			1240


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY21			15510


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			-648


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			36			FY22			1700


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY20			-323


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			45			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			40			FY23			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			-300


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			50			FY21			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			51			FY20			22


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			16			FY21			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY24			-130


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			42			FY22			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY24			-60


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY21			1169352


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			35			FY20			862030


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			115486


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY25			-65


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY23			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			220


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			49			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			11			FY21			-100


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			44			FY20			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-10


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			20			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			2150


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			278290


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY23			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			4550


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY23			0


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			2030415


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY24			-160


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY21			-300


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY23			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			16			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			35			FY20			520


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			-4440


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			13			FY20			-300


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			963390


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			2751330


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY24			391620


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			496340


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY24			291440


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY24			137316


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY24			288440


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY24			-88


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			48			FY24			350675


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY25			-6834


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY25			723540


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY24			1310230


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY24			131342


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			7			FY25			1607660


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			27			FY24			540560


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY24			258610


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			28			FY25			783060


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			47			FY24			352890


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			2165190


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY24			504580


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			37			FY25			1042960


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			25542


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY24			545325


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY25			962140


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			19			FY25			3094080


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY25			390540


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY24			1454640


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			0


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			30			FY25			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY20			2023269


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			1126530


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			-93


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY24			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			40			FY24			646770


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY25			309100


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY21			738234


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY22			0


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			456010


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			28			FY25			81642


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			18520


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY24			-51


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			575115


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			30			FY24			240


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY25			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-634


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			17282


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			982050


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			115840


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			48			FY25			584615


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY24			223744


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			35			FY24			1457670


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY24			444680


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY25			102445


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			4			FY25			19155


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY25			446300


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			407150


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			5915070


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			37			FY25			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			2			FY25			133370


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			23845


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			1155890


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			248760


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY25			295600


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY24			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			2084006


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			1680840


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY21			2190700


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY24			37800


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY25			508080


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			45			FY24			342600


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			44			FY25			441005


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY25			-6138


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			13			FY25			125752


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY25			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			91528


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY25			210950


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			44			FY25			416265


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY25			118415


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			1			FY25			467610


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			39			FY25			362600


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			512060


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			31401


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			642800


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			10			FY25			82355


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY24			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY24			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY25			126432


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			0


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			2931230


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY24			340580


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY24			2295900


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			50			FY21			3587580


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			44491


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			80626


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY21			67722


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			13			FY23			320556


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY22			1023618


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			336325


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			14245


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			-540


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			100402


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			3507670


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			52			FY20			435760


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			476415


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY23			844060


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			45692


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY20			576300


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY23			205274


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY20			414265


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			11			FY24			458580


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			360055


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			5103600


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			48			FY25			3105320


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			12025


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY20			2162520


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			52			FY20			3543600


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			212898


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			36			FY21			-984


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			612120


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			229041


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY22			-760


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			1386975


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			102400


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			30			FY20			688980


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			276534


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY22			424584


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			-3393


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			1483020


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			-25130


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			34			FY20			1159630


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			15			FY22			696020


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY20			1030359


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY22			1030465


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			467460


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			230562


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			439360


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			24298


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			40			FY21			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY23			135915


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			291744


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			232


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			-512


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			430175


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			471070


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			59512


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			50			FY22			139116


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			1405320


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			445460


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			902350


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY21			1085780


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			3			FY24			1204680


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			812335


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY23			548865


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			932600


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			26			FY20			389680


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY22			237895


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			24			FY23			362170


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY21			3440970


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			282440


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY23			546870


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			3726080


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY23			2295930


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			4			FY21			1381040


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY23			194165


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			44			FY23			1531460


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			-3063


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY20			228505


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			3729440


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY22			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			51			FY23			451348


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY25			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			3290530


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY23			1246860


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			-156


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			2			FY21			1319565


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			831600


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			775280


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			924260


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			42			FY23			192428


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			486180


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY22			276878


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY22			71859


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			613932


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY23			2033875


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			263135


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY24			1178420


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			200270


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			8			FY20			536235


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			631546


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY22			2456025


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			1653180


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			993924


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			24			FY21			273575


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY21			148920


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			22			FY20			485895


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			2588040


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			1347565


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			736730


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			379875


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			-8394


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			1695695


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			2			FY21			333612


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY24			67500


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			5			FY21			-240


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY24			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			-11692


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			470888


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			611715


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			46796


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY22			47496


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			314600


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			991360


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			44			FY21			1506520


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY21			-580


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			28882


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			42384


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			24			FY22			695180


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			3635850


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			11			FY20			297410


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY23			759440


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY21			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			112348


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			798335


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			70230


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			37			FY22			368132


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY24			349780


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY23			68360


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY20			858580


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			50			FY20			-174


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY23			204840


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			89974


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY20			15895


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			6660990


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			29			FY20			1818700


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY20			231654


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY22			621420


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY23			309530


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY21			191615


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			2016980


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY21			406460


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			612045


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			31			FY21			858620


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			3578910


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY24			230760


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY23			900240


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			415910


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			493940


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY24			1475395


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY20			121340


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			18			FY20			214200


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			181270


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			5272770


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			129316


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			5			FY22			1057820


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY23			-3785


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			2223987


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			826305


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY21			29514


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY24			2086740


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY22			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			961825


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			18			FY24			150830


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY22			322740


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY23			296193


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY20			229722


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY20			-550


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			617480


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY23			76851


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY22			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY20			150110


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			554840


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			2536995


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			43711


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY22			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY20			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			-115


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY23			3240


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			11			FY21			5760


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			30			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY22			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			40			FY20			1470


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			-180


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			-140


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			-106


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY22			0


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			9			FY25			170700


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY23			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			50			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			49			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY22			13585


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			45			FY21			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY22			146685


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			50			FY21			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			812750


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY21			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY24			-13331


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			1244100


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			24			FY25			300


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY24			695300


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			23			FY25			126864


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			52			FY24			323030


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY24			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			294200


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			118430


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			24			FY25			300


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			546140


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			137520


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			45			FY24			180075


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			1292070


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY25			313380


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY24			72345


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			-40


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			46			FY24			217844


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY25			230040


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY24			629280


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY25			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY25			144100


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			1509450


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			17220


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			141290


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			28420


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			16			FY25			289075


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY24			712900


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			8605250


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			2783920


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY22			3443590


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY20			641188


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			282768


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			39			FY23			3168


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY20			21251


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			758795


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			52			FY20			719700


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY22			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			257862


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY23			243950


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			77400


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY24			-8075


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			18			FY21			-162


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			38			FY20			3615


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY23			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY20			262200


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY20			63300


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			55800


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY23			470460


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			1294360


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY23			190506


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			30			FY20			328560


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY23			2872530


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY22			447220


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			42000


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY23			1471250


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY24			56700


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY23			-1


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			3080600


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			239949


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			81755


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			1543110


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY20			2080600


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY23			15120


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			14			FY23			306876


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			142448


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY23			154825


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY22			1737400


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY22			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			3084540


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			4550780


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			-220


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			-1410


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY20			3290660


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY23			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			239668


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY23			7380


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			27			FY21			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			-10


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			29			FY24			-1780


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			600


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			44			FY20			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			15			FY20			-300


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY24			1125690


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY24			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			1323180


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			-265


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			1			FY25			132230


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			21			FY20			450572


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY24			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			281255


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			518905


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY20			1222655


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY24			178240


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY23			125385


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			490960


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY23			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY22			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY20			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			96356


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY22			-240


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY22			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY25			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY24			312000


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY24			115800


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY24			0


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			1			FY25			809980


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY25			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			153460


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY20			1505


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			17			FY21			-25357


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY23			32680


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY24			170100


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY22			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			8924


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY22			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY20			0


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			1			FY20			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			16			FY25			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			33900


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			36300


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			36			FY24			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			5			$50 FRENZY			1			8/5/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY20			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY23			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY24			195600


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY24			34200


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			48			FY25			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			1			FY25			124720


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY23			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY23			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			238800


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			27			FY25			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY24			152400


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY20			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY23			0


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			30			FY25			0


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			27			FY25			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			17			FY25			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			11			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY22			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY24			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			63765


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY21			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY24			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			6			JURASSIC PARK			5			8/5/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			40			FY20			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			0


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY23			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY23			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY24			3925660


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY24			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY24			887350


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			572080


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY24			-646


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			2098500


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			27			FY24			741680


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY24			530730


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY24			258292


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			549275


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY24			280250


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY24			1657780


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			51			FY24			308760


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY24			659950


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY24			2451570


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			28			FY24			20518


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY24			-738


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY24			929085


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY24			227030


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY24			518004


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY25			214160


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY25			78912


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			40			FY25			836660


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY24			367220


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			1109540


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			1604100


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			735640


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			44			FY24			320235


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY24			291435


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			28			FY24			353600


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			504045


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			734350


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY24			945560


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			25			FY25			1881320


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY24			222405


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY24			276905


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			491580


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY24			331030


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			747120


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY25			296520


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY24			1820880


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY24			144567


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY24			-704


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY24			-45


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY24			438275


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-1187


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY25			407420


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY24			992020


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY25			1270770


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY24			251270


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			15			FY25			36085


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY24			400970


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			26			FY24			876400


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY25			91780


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY24			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			5			FY25			1753900


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY24			723640


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			3277920


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			8


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			38			FY25			96258


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			314441


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY25			-2727


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY25			98420


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			29			FY24			2234850


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			25			FY25			68394


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			43			FY24			605665


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			35			FY24			-660


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY25			574200


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY24			116800


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			38			FY25			3159560


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY24			188409


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			53			FY24			867660


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY25			4707


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			660815


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			613956


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			9			FY25			1269090


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			2021590


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			17			FY25			2278420


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY24			453694


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			35			FY24			426300


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			36894


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY24			134980


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY24			20970350


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY25			335790


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY24			2534460


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY24			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			13			FY25			1197052


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY24			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			2319380


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY24			155975


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY24			-1435


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY24			497030


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY25			604760


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			620013


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			46			FY24			66560


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			48			FY25			2162318


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY24			2253800


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			11			FY25			2779170


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			24			FY25			183495


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			4			FY25			753350


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			1001800


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			565655


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			48			FY25			1829520


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			5			FY25			-44817


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			1499510


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY25			203560


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY24			191541


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY25			217510


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY25			829380


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			6			FY25			1603740


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			-2223


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			42			FY25			844820


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			1924404


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			3500790


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			10			FY25			222240


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			3			FY25			913170


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			7			FY25			442926


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			619950


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY24			603700


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			2601330


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			925930


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY25			321390


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			8			FY25			293210


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			47			FY25			568364


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			165030


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			44			FY25			635754


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			62856


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-8521


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY24			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY25			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY25			121980


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			34			FY24			124610


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY25			-258


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			6310


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY24			11154200


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			32			FY25			127872


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			905940


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			53			FY24			662820


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY25			379670


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY24			455085


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY24			50138


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			49			FY24			210700


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY25			224620


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			21			FY25			2842620


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY25			303720


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY25			-300


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			40			FY25			83841


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			809592


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY25			-324


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			2210725


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			205955


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			364700


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY24			109760


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			136550


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			48			FY25			245740


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY24			184995


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY24			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			52			FY24			97896


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY25			4681750


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			1877670


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			30			FY25			110028


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY25			560350


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			516921


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY25			407115


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			2183520


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY25			115221


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			13			FY25			440840


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			44			FY25			590520


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY24			659200


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			29			FY25			590130


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY25			900030


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			28			FY24			255930


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			51			FY24			21520


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY25			42210


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			-2935


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY25			0


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			44			FY25			278895


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			38427


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			8140600


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			214690


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			28			FY25			555210


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			28			FY25			580930


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY24			1084600


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY25			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			3			FY25			1992725


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			48			FY25			248410


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY25			160737


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			2314050


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			2			FY25			534200


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			616240


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			2265050


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			37			FY25			293680


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY25			301220


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			208515


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY25			520860


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY25			695130


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			51			FY24			78185


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			7			FY25			2823240


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			35			FY25			340920


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY25			1869690


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			325206


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			27			FY25			80658


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			290360


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			157249


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY24			576970


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			37			FY25			432465


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			50			FY24			346710


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			1267860


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY25			7910


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY25			210380


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			952940


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY24			1253130


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			979590


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY25			349940


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY25			137540


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY25			582160


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY24			102042


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			626755


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			11320


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			40			FY25			252356


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			12			FY25			1290580


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			5			FY25			8324650


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			14			FY25			241080


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			46			FY25			290130


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY24			442835


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			99975


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			1035350


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY24			183190


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			46920


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			-3330


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			46			FY25			1418340


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY25			776070


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY22			136263


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			-2064


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY25			-240


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY25			-225


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			92720


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			2985


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			748650


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			125189


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY24			-40


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			701205


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY25			645090


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			100504


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY24			894750


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY25			457020


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY24			4304990


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY20			76467


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY23			433920


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY22			4570760


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			207594


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			386162


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY21			3493900


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY20			511558


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			24			FY20			838610


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			61778


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			25			FY20			719210


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			-62


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY22			305548


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			1424080


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY21			2674940


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY20			3342340


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			1911980


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY22			2856040


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			24			FY21			212436


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			1001040


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			1783950


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			2775


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY25			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY25			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			550728


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY21			110540


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			3879660


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY23			1124700


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			3499960


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			206580


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			2983750


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY24			1880850


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			3280750


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			36			FY21			195353


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			102520


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY23			1848780


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			26			FY20			137484


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			26			FY20			367868


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			52			FY20			1342300


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			169914


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			1979186


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY24			346941


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			51			FY23			1259100


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			1288745


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			262535


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			972300


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY23			137110


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY23			252410


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			2509750


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			912975


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY24			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY22			235898


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			561303


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY20			372700


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			246945


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			2755750


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			365590


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			1811825


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			-36465


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			12			FY20			44712


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			800350


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY22			2034960


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY24			815210


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			884850


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			394545


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			2977230


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			700660


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			127462


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			1732950


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY23			924950


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			37			FY25			310175


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			25864


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			32			FY20			1102670


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			155472


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			31			FY20			-7099


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY23			3006450


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			148794


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			21			FY24			173666


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			1030430


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			107810


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			18078


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			4			FY21			6033


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			708675


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			415435


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			47			FY21			-2890


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			386470


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			75206


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			1358360


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY21			18471


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			1031730


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			22			FY23			154146


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY23			1657350


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			50			FY23			459206


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			15			FY23			196720


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY23			922740


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			401615


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			1429540


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			155716


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY23			1099200


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY23			805260


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			2			FY23			393315


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY24			-7886


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			3391230


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			138268


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY21			4751430


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			738120


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY22			529536


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY21			531916


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY22			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			20			FY23			201501


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY20			1864620


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY21			458304


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			155739


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			30			FY20			159135


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			428


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY21			528880


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY22			135747


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			91585


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY25			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			438900


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY23			976720


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			77099


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			272302


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			17790


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			445


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			3659510


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY23			787467


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			5149410


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			7760


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			995995


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			368856


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			440640


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			697320


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY24			-300


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			6712


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			169564


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY20			122288


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			240955


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			1321420


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY20			380084


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY24			358920


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			236770


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY20			357375


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			1132945


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			1480180


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			51			FY23			58371


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			3464130


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY25			2960


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			2310620


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			395335


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			925445


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY22			73008


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			610156


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			15			FY24			722120


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			977050


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY23			1549470


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			16			FY21			126306


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY24			3099920


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			238755


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY24			217450


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			999110


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			155614


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			526311


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY22			-312


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY23			-300


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			269280


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			939320


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			128723


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			2312825


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			1123405


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			582081


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			761960


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			21			FY20			26618


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY21			51548


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			2923000


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			59589


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			931575


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY23			283070


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			595125


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			16			FY20			293880


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			9103320


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY23			3912740


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			318138


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			682782


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			316060


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			17			FY21			190056


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			144996


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY21			2652180


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			-420


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			779735


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			41			FY20			536960


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			640605


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY22			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			2688620


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			97195


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			41			FY21			1113760


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY22			2838460


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			273134


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY23			117164


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			308316


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			39			FY21			1386820


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			-15


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY23			429610


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			117124


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY24			153369


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY22			931645


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			105424


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			16			FY20			59020


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			26			FY20			120300


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			475311


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			928138


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			754770


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			246747


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			551210


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			1385990


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			287350


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			269780


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY20			605184


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY24			204010


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			313955


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			22			FY21			930120


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			856220


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY21			4323520


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY20			32755


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			409800


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY24			-1941


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			3			FY22			1125280


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			17			FY20			551680


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY23			1151875


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			5190


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			3062670


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			19			FY23			180447


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY20			449395


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			9937800


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			47			FY20			573630


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY24			486039


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY21			3357630


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY20			230885


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			246225


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY23			290630


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY22			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			36			FY20			138094


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			136811


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY22			316860


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			1455220


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			580060


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			-85


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY24			1483805


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			3			FY24			981290


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			397067


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			1447140


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY24			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			34			FY21			748565


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY23			1042580


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY21			1108380


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			368226


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			437750


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY21			208515


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			520120


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY24			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			70756


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			-933


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			656760


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			2121065


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY21			1237900


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			2633325


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			252610


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY22			454810


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			28651


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			207484


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY22			331425


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			1086990


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			514880


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			25			FY21			313858


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			3567840


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			15			FY21			111110


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			33			FY21			265858


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			8			FY21			-9786


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY24			60384


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			22848


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY20			1448890


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY23			1029880


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			490890


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			514220


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			1721460


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			223000


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY22			157557


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY21			168527


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			520206


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			1557400


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			5085


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			-12


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			626030


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			37			FY23			194330


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY23			149120


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			66538


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			13			FY21			541835


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY20			940335


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			50			FY20			308940


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			1193260


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			1462140


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			176420


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			65


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			247925


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			25			FY20			405374


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			154786


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			1672430


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			28			FY20			748795


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY22			935860


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY22			1004920


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			423060


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			16			FY24			1396560


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			81974


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			2296310


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY20			443010


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			35			FY21			208168


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			976140


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			28			FY20			137660


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			40			FY20			484560


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			785325


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY23			679410


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			1539722


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY24			1531100


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY23			461060


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			197732


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			5			FY20			154291


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			516744


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			297575


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-2186


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY23			671418


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY24			3825990


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			54300


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY23			227390


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			143345


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			677285


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			-11651


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			57578


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			820390


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			201345


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			940911


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			602590


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			906348


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			19			FY23			410424


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			1238170


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY20			311530


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			32			FY23			481563


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			508631


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY22			1490490


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			4200


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			89188


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY23			233251


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			1493875


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			214515


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY21			3247470


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			36			FY23			14192


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY23			275390


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			240426


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			-220


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			23			FY20			486725


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			11			FY24			120591


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY20			953875


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			36			FY23			-170


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY20			68816


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY22			-11258


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			13			FY23			94086


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			384531


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			27			FY20			-1210


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			99293


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY22			174420


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			99286


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY24			351820


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			686435


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY22			985815


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY21			26540


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			151183


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			36			FY23			300180


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			14			FY20			248240


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY23			-1274


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			39284


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			2951260


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			-2043


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY22			2145060


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			7970


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			6770


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			13			FY20			887260


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY20			57645


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			43740


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY23			285570


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY23			479460


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			9634140


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			18			FY24			1285060


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY24			238820


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			168989


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			13			FY20			377754


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			447940


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			1664120


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			273020


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY24			365894


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			1448190


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			8			FY23			325440


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			739795


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			-3180


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY20			118940


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY24			1375750


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY23			48473


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			387978


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			2311773


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY21			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			1555780


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY24			1297975


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			3358680


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			143096


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			580515


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY20			2158670


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			401600


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			396665


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			34617


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY20			707386


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			1188110


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			895710


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY21			359534


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			26			FY20			-670


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			1807680


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			-8286


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			26			FY23			787510


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY23			1683870


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			241938


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			44			FY21			1775560


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY24			2049540


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			40			FY23			417916


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			556630


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			24			FY20			174359


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY24			7621230


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			1109830


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY20			29559


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			184126


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY23			1206400


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			35			FY20			1045860


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY20			1602920


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			140275


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			1866200


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			19795


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			493055


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY24			-429


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY22			35007


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			657370


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			25595


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			817870


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			94113


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY23			1267260


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY22			199675


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			34			FY20			823180


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY23			2009420


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			54933


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			10			FY20			232490


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			358976


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			17			FY20			46370


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			497215


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			20			FY24			101176


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			20			FY24			162922


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			1046220


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			114290


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY24			-7742


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			189516


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			571725


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			14			FY20			414724


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			449491


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY20			-275


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY20			67749


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY24			5868270


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			-3


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			31			FY23			264655


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			568989


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			47			FY20			61632


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			1177990


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY20			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			36			FY22			195785


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			852928


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			255430


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY24			1857690


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			138146


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY20			471565


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			38			FY20			518386


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			29908


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			177795


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY21			617028


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			763260


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			19			FY21			2199890


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY21			7932


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			269520


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			-13


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			-264


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			2680


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			54520


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			22			FY21			-130


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			3350


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			-2250


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			13			FY23			155955


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY22			1134085


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			1365750


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			285114


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			196868


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY22			1662630


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			69176


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			4706730


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			175195


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY24			1709640


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			2284580


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			7065


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			29			FY20			824560


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			2377680


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			520825


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			19265


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			3250980


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY23			687035


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			18			FY20			569720


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY21			3144900


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY22			184299


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY24			117840


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY23			99450


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			214875


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			78522


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			350990


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			1034655


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY22			239408


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			-395


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			1855675


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY24			1777530


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY23			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY23			3030240


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			48			FY23			178095


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			12758


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			374440


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			662330


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			4055350


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			212850


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY24			182890


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			547320


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			22			FY21			-4706


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			44			FY20			256660


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			507351


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY21			65490


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY20			298186


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			352870


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			1166040


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			15			FY21			990060


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY20			632455


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY20			1567950


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			671470


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY23			360220


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY23			-2535


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY22			288088


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			178500


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			617710


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			6000


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			30			FY20			886740


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			201297


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY20			836920


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			467565


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			234649


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			405025


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY20			67620


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			656500


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			1194565


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY20			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			51			FY20			229000


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			376550


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			1255968


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY20			5479850


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			103580


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			-30


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY23			285230


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY23			1080940


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			-3977


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			-1149


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			794475


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			28			FY21			120990


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			330940


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			200877


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			3404700


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY23			191912


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			-286


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			50			FY22			517045


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			-2


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			-215


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY21			-2955


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY22			-2660


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY24			-385


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			12030


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			49			FY20			-67


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY22			0


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			2402340


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			-2200


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			13			FY21			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			47			FY20			-575


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY22			1200


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			43			FY20			-130


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY24			533510


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			5			FY21			4642


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY24			-248


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY20			782932


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			20			FY20			-15666


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			769700


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY24			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			46			FY20			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			-370


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			29			FY20			872942


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			2900830


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			27			FY20			20965


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY21			887300


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			36			FY22			21460


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY24			-100


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY22			529605


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY23			-10


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			34			FY24			-160


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY25			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY25			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY20			342277


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			1274460


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY25			-125


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY21			-198


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY23			243255


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY21			-254


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			-300


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY21			30600


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY22			143915


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY21			-1380


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			39			FY24			-520


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY24			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY25			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY20			8842


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			-3


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY22			334280


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			3300


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			10			FY21			1203200


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY20			516366


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY20			419865


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY22			-84


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY22			55050


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			-920


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			-21


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY23			-240


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY22			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY25			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			42			FY23			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			39			FY20			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			13			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY21			-300


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			44			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			44			FY25			660


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY23			127200


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY20			-300


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			27			FY22			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			-162


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			49			FY21			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			321090


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			47			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			-69


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY25			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			355407


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			2552250


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			-670


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			8			FY20			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			218390


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			352908


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			-8


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY23			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			44			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			25			FY25			670


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY22			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			35			FY20			269980


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			3630


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			49			FY20			-60


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY21			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			400


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY24			1495


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			50			FY24			-10


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			-1040


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			-70


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY24			216290


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			17			FY21			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			2826540


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY25			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			3847280


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY24			148160


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			26			FY24			415500


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY24			287200


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY24			1739590


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY24			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY24			778925


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY24			162840


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY25			803340


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY24			2655


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			3090970


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY24			727225


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			35			FY24			-12947


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY24			1822530


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			132232


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			22			FY24			1124200


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			41			FY25			366140


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			61381


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY23			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY25			-360


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			36			FY24			648500


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			3504280


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY25			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY24			125726


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY24			261860


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY24			281360


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY24			267750


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY24			1248950


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			49			FY24			315580


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY24			1441960


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			2638050


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY24			494270


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			247744


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY25			264300


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY24			570330


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY24			2921850


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			20180


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			1040775


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			41			FY25			62966


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY25			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY24			185500


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY24			683426


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY24			1792590


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			27			FY25			1649960


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY24			1185280


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY24			773952


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY24			1324800


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY25			2835


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY25			1057940


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			41			FY25			5239


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			30			FY25			499740


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY24			1261520


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			44			FY24			469275


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			35			FY25			504250


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY24			464865


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			32			FY24			348430


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY24			928550


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY24			374500


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY24			176590


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY24			266778


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			24			FY24			82726


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-1726


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY24			596030


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			459535


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY25			777690


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			5			FY25			266514


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			445635


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			31			FY25			274000


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			1798500


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			36			FY25			146990


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY24			1726140


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			50			FY24			48160


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY25			5371300


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY24			837925


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY24			274272


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY24			2714220


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY24			259784


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY24			6164980


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY24			887290


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY25			259740


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			4			FY25			840040


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-3064


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			17			FY25			560808


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			50			FY24			1328640


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY25			149586


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			48			FY24			247694


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			1093650


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY24			15178700


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			24			FY25			1856720


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			30			FY25			1833870


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			443160


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			4345350


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			44			FY25			4777200


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			357198


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			42			FY25			2141950


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			867900


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY25			88485


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			53			FY24			21390


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			16			FY25			238862


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY25			684840


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			1242520


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			239656


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			664690


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			743220


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY24			489751


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			874160


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			1258415


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			2853720


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			185723


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY25			193490


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY25			-225


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			270370


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			333111


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			182248


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			190460


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY24			263170


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY24			714550


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY25			69588


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY24			270275


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			456981


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			435618


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			31			FY24			-30633


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			6249


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			8264400


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY25			121497


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			37			FY25			2846000


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			41			FY25			89868


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			48			FY25			537880


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY25			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY24			3048300


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY24			-4312


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			304175


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY24			309100


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY25			242920


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			688600


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			11			FY25			331359


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			93322


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			268538


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			25			FY24			-760


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			546805


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY25			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			443030


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			769082


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			18			FY25			5236110


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY25			-396


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY24			981200


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			3513080


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY25			687420


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			272640


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY25			717420


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY24			11293700


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY24			83530


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY24			2375850


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			374125


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY24			8


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			129776


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY24			3104130


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY25			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY25			431730


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY25			89198


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			3574740


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			46			FY25			594024


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY24			809350


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			-100


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			-2


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY25			-46


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			10			FY25			165770


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			408955


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			25			FY25			961280


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			-995


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			671540


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			27			FY25			972880


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY25			292040


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY25			729420


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			44			FY25			1929680


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			431210


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			139976


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY24			166776


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY24			290870


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY25			267940


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			1062260


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			15506


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			352179


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			32			FY25			107820


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY25			226710


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			52			FY24			587710


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			556380


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			446690


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			496898


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY25			754980


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			355270


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY24			108995


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			177600


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			48			FY25			134388


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			1530240


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY25			4966500


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			310852


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			491180


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY25			269610


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			40			FY25			120


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			42			FY25			530260


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			692225


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			1338960


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			266410


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			140406


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			226052


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			158496


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY25			555060


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			634310


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			39			FY25			2734400


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY25			-34


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			555738


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			851930


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			42			FY25			2290


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			7613900


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			49			FY25			126318


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY24			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			163592


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY25			1305840


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			15			FY25			848320


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY25			407810


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY24			364935


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			3463850


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY24			35782


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY20			1628530


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			-78


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			9280


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			11			FY25			128945


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			-4172


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			1744140


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			24			FY24			821280


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY25			206896


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY25			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			188630


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY24			136470


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY25			519780


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			40			FY25			562420


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			31			FY22			180580


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			12			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			695375


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY24			2448400


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY20			453820


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY24			846880


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			50			FY25			66552


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY24			618900


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY25			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			25			FY25			-106


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY25			161300


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			224480


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			14			FY21			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			941600


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			339780


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			384690


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY24			6306


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY24			2362280


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			455400


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			1058600


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY24			3006280


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY21			1055960


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			1152760


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			548865


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY24			818475


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			23			FY20			221367


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			3258090


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			390680


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			974600


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			52			FY22			450237


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			3948480


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			842870


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			1125880


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			358512


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			611810


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			77862


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY23			265250


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY20			732775


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			3902580


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			39			FY23			1961140


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			601580


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			194559


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY20			311280


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			-63


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			519535


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY20			394508


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY20			-5625


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			25			FY20			151088


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			268795


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY22			5546220


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			1951660


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			74032


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY22			3476450


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			35			FY23			63404


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			1824570


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			20784


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY21			6285660


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			205590


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY22			325180


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			130119


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY20			381340


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY23			876320


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			105895


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY21			1527406


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			30			FY23			2338660


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			1447400


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY21			709800


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY20			3304460


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			1003380


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			3			FY21			1261890


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY23			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			1048420


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			49			FY20			3435450


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			52			FY20			334416


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			209504


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY24			317068


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY20			576870


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			595480


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			261096


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			49			FY20			-226


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			588660


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			18030


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			22			FY20			736870


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			1377212


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY20			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			-120


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			153584


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			745040


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			657525


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			2490


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			21			FY20			531940


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			12			FY20			20862


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY21			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY22			888465


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			11			FY20			391920


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY23			203980


			2			LOTERIA FIESTA			5			7/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			300


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			1811900


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			45			FY22			388904


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY22			509965


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			1946580


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			5915160


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY20			2177040


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			1536780


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			601490


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			593920


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			588090


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			30			FY20			474488


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			309030


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			384297


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY20			21341


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY23			466112


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY21			2947500


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			114780


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			1084260


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY23			429830


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			495500


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY21			896100


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			1024920


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			47319


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			238585


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			32			FY23			-4964


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			972780


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			542495


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			828095


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			38			FY23			5567


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			71978


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY23			908475


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			64410


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY23			103135


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY20			63972


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY21			1237970


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			298283


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY23			374532


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			45


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY23			-710


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY21			153630


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			159592


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			1109580


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			621850


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			45164


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY24			175967


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY22			2009150


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			18			FY20			265460


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			41			FY20			438150


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY24			739355


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY22			2681180


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			2022041


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY23			563770


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			366210


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			37			FY21			-3236


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			355415


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			45			FY21			1698960


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			3744180


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			170274


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			332862


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY23			188600


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			456885


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			321524


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			43			FY23			270414


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY22			36480


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			411822


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			1645000


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY22			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY21			726240


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			1006


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY24			849917


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			691490


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			316


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			141050


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY22			1190540


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			230970


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY20			2125280


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			515085


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY22			810915


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY23			779550


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			985


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			91400


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			40			FY20			39786


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			156020


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			1155780


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			1299645


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY23			1337460


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY22			88822


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			22250


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			316502


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			307975


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			255310


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			38			FY22			209125


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			1121460


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY22			676305


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY22			1378425


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY23			152852


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			15			FY24			-70


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			448055


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			49			FY22			489966


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			1138380


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			11022


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			-17020


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			1213280


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			34			FY23			1353900


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			2			FY20			183518


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			37450


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			3325


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY23			405225


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY20			450705


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			1206480


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY23			33120


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY22			3017910


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY22			164807


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			20			FY20			286080


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			1153090


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY20			524690


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			73598


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			-957


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			206690


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY22			3308500


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			11			FY21			845425


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			29			FY23			445025


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			1028230


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY23			112200


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY20			4293825


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			2007770


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			2411190


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY22			388470


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			838110


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY23			2573890


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			31			FY22			571000


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			2364


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			487890


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			20			FY20			387200


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			246070


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			1815370


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			-1209


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			40			FY21			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			30251


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			3420300


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY24			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			489385


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			108455


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			255110


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY23			-3908


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY22			3519390


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			30			FY20			40906


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY21			93216


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY20			1098300


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY20			1148640


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			1777140


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			683120


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			52			FY23			1248390


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			3633660


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY25			887130


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			1557760


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			199190


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY22			299615


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			-12840


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY25			903360


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY21			86082


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			22420


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY20			14895


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY22			103255


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			673850


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			518345


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			857450


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY22			367580


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			4			FY24			6740


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY20			169008


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			220154


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY23			3221620


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			204300


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY21			4758420


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			2157210


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			3800490


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			133476


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			9			FY21			8910


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			34623


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			10			FY20			299700


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			206528


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			759060


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			346950


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY21			1447920


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			32			FY20			495315


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			902685


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			514730


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY21			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			17			FY20			11215


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			977740


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			116450


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			242355


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			132312


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			659065


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			1806410


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			1381625


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			246822


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			599640


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			918640


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-64


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			47			FY20			833160


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY24			1739260


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			370465


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			27			FY21			307182


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			27			FY21			256319


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			86262


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			468245


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY24			329340


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			46095


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY23			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			505120


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			304524


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			224705


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			105752


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			24			FY21			464595


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			156244


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			233472


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			1058320


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			16			FY23			150816


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			90684


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			16			FY21			359961


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY23			590230


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY24			343270


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			1693890


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			64943


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			475400


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY23			628290


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			739120


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			2974650


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			13			FY23			321330


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			32			FY20			179796


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY22			4389160


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			1079210


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY24			780425


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			12			FY21			-334


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY20			-13505


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			49			FY21			1318120


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY21			3503880


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			262070


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			49			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY23			1265380


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			1206120


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			177402


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY21			1255715


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY23			293690


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			25			FY22			233310


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY21			1962840


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY20			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			1039810


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY20			363308


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY23			1189550


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			36			FY20			494168


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			49			FY20			50646


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			603307


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY22			410355


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			126355


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			32			FY23			569160


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			44			FY21			544842


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			26			FY23			145400


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			508670


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY21			175540


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			338100


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY20			30487


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY23			6541320


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY22			3032700


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			642180


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY22			1170030


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			52200


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY23			203980


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			39			FY21			876320


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			244851


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			38			FY20			45438


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			66125


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			3382380


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			423560


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			2			FY23			107804


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY20			42352


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			51			FY23			54540


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			2047610


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY21			166420


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			4315200


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			29270


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY23			-1388


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY20			996500


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY24			878835


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			142299


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			1144850


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			14			FY24			22125


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			136760


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			155678


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			3838230


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			-10


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			235421


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY20			2030450


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			773465


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			121594


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			1177060


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			908740


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			187265


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			40051


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			1326750


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			712300


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			131076


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			22			FY23			376160


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			169998


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			-1902


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY22			428070


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY24			500560


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			154720


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			71465


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			18			FY24			74029


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			271108


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY22			690816


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY23			-1010


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY23			1295620


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			20			FY20			1075665


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			855480


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY24			328002


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			243994


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			2327600


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			31			FY20			793960


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			5083170


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			46			FY20			327640


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			434110


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			360770


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			224630


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			3330260


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY23			85458


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY22			625880


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			1044880


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			43			FY21			333480


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY22			923140


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			169014


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			348460


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			6532


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY24			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY24			1022890


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			46610


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY24			2719710


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			35			FY20			41675


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			436385


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			-105


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY23			267222


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY20			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY22			4934400


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY20			854225


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY23			209030


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			900150


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY20			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY23			1181525


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			435831


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			1770


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY22			1509360


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			1359280


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY24			431455


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			1331340


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			36			FY21			791700


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			24			FY22			232590


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			2211740


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			182088


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			183306


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			272870


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY21			2875650


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			100982


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			54760


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY24			317000


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			393018


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			857730


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			125403


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			512040


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			4367550


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			102801


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			422930


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			4510920


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY24			-1382


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			57711


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			899710


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			17			FY23			1180990


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			478575


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			23			FY23			168738


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			27			FY21			1626940


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			-630


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY22			1080820


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY23			575322


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			-118


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			-50


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY21			-801


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			23			FY20			355540


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			25			FY20			213225


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			277470


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			328674


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY23			556085


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			8635


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			582830


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY21			172670


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			550005


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY24			212408


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY20			36465


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			1292700


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			99453


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			128385


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			26			FY23			308522


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY21			142940


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			1625980


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			212315


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY22			418250


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			5			FY20			469770


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			1088240


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			112200


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY24			672800


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			9835


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			209740


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			2320


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			376956


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY22			2625320


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY20			401670


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			26			FY21			-4


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			3526020


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			2652930


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			3535000


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY20			2494280


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			5			FY24			201706


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			-578


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			343220


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY22			105548


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			-779


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			3530580


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			31			FY20			222300


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY21			3602240


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY23			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			5712


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			1322880


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			31			FY21			1704700


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			115454


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			-192


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			1943285


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			2626050


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			7620


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			1473820


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			333510


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY23			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY24			232002


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			945204


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			145038


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			-524


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			159357


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY20			1170920


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			10			FY20			530290


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			4			FY21			-21


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			1108300


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			2162550


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			-21224


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			159721


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY23			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			1862275


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			1751875


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			38			FY20			736410


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			38			FY20			329040


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			432224


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			450


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			309920


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			18			FY24			179450


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			-159


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			944840


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			31			FY23			453291


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			437133


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			3635


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY23			860785


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			6			FY22			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			130350


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			1783710


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			13			FY20			214160


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			26			FY21			-470


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			308236


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			7			FY24			-11830


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			2090350


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			1843980


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY24			1202250


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			54803


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			25			FY23			64766


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			546220


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY21			-215


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			-35


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY23			1875


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			37			FY23			-164


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			-240


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY21			-4770


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			22			FY21			30


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			-229


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			-80


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY23			-150


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY21			13320


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY21			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			52			FY20			-155


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			37			FY20			-180


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY22			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			2510


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			-650


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY21			-190


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY23			-412


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			31			FY23			-3906


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			46			FY21			-210


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			-2368


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			-404


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			6300


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			398604


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY23			-453


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY23			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY21			2520


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			33			FY20			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY21			-228


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY21			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY25			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY21			-10


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			420


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			17			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY23			-1880


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY24			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY21			-36


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			46			FY22			-380


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			18			FY20			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY22			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY25			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			46			FY20			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY22			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY25			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			34818


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			1282880


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			43			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			221225


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			38			FY20			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			35			FY20			-4840


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY25			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			-1778


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			-264


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY22			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY23			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			34			FY20			-177


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			151899


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY25			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			18			FY20			239500


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			19			FY24			185190


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			34			FY20			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			5			FY25			-30


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY25			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			22			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			-235


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY25			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			12			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY24			209620


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY24			677690


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			29			FY24			125130


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY24			708175


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			-160


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY24			246405


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			36			FY24			959245


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			19			FY21			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY24			999870


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			23			FY24			14700


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY25			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY20			64500


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY24			133496


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			52			FY24			252295


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY24			665150


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			27			FY25			542400


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY24			14881700


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY24			2028973


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			8385


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY24			1276600


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY24			159838


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			208915


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			863060


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			107523


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY25			-240


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			10			FY25			99925


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			152096


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			2386680


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			4			FY25			348042


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			178750


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY25			401120


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			245535


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY24			6327650


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			37			FY24			55022


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY24			123270


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY25			453990


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY25			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			192345


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			53			FY24			457850


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			10			FY21			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY24			315930


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			-1738


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY24			766150


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			19			FY25			717515


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY24			117377


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			199070


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY25			542600


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY24			567325


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			450428


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			11			FY25			928275


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			14			FY25			129892


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY25			849570


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			33			FY25			522150


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY24			136066


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			460595


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			46			FY24			436480


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY25			245460


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			1014250


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			505790


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY24			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			51600


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			1779960


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY25			449800


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			5			FY25			13570


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY24			515991


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			197770


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			36			FY25			455050


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY25			670890


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			510210


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			16			FY25			872850


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY24			474745


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY25			-300


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY25			5198200


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			426005


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			386930


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY25			113499


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			-1


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			608590


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			-130


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			44			FY24			196014


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY21			877120


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY25			-108


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			34			FY25			595965


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			5998900


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			13			FY25			53705


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			36			FY25			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			852740


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			479160


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			18			FY25			2311790


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			279524


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			28			FY25			479980


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			41280


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY25			-8634


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY25			149133


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			475110


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			4979460


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			1038460


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY25			261610


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			41			FY24			137300


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			89070


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			543066


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY25			1742370


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			38			FY25			204930


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY25			563070


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			255920


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			434430


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			41			FY25			191025


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			45			FY25			405540


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY25			5207300


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			49			FY24			166479


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY25			702000


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			-2029


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY25			111798


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			-1461


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			602205


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			27			FY25			300


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY24			294870


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			14			FY25			2833960


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			42			FY25			1967070


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			1835280


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY25			518200


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY25			352410


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			1099440


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			2085420


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			441180


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			53			FY24			86680


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			170765


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY25			98260


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			49			FY24			112494


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY25			140250


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY23			75144


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			1142890


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY25			634440


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY24			161332


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			10			FY25			7905250


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			31			FY25			2383350


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			1837410


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			969730


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			4			FY23			106428


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			36			FY25			303120


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY24			-29


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY25			5093950


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			59030


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			2469510


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			48			FY25			6072720


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY25			700960


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			17			FY25			176125


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			1666230


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			7525150


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			4310250


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			1045740


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY21			253706


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			465020


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			21			FY21			-18200


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY25			110720


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY20			908090


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			997350


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			32			FY25			599718


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			306170


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			195745


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY20			30786


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY25			241170


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			146248


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			184585


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY21			1373408


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			153320


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			26			FY20			16888


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY21			2099510


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			79168


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY20			1993140


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			21			FY20			191126


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			1810


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY22			2112670


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			2783500


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY22			-16123


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY23			6587440


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY23			1338040


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			1198


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			8230


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY22			426660


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY22			50661


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			391929


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY23			552228


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY21			2803650


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY24			1884300


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			12			FY24			94976


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			2695960


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			696807


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			-160


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY20			534520


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			-24307


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			17			FY20			384405


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			1091560


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			-5140


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			16247


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY23			553782


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			31			FY20			697105


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			36			FY20			-60


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			65200


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY21			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			134336


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			366940


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			444515


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			1130310


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			29			FY23			309940


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY21			425958


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			938235


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY24			297644


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY20			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY21			442231


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			1445840


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY20			17690


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY20			183069


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			16			FY20			160765


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			1580770


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			-104


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY22			235260


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			2048515


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY23			1347665


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			491720


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY21			-21


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			1541905


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY24			889295


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY24			671360


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY20			28998


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			3954210


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			3243300


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			880


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY23			95395


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY22			173550


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			505544


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY22			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY23			-2080


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			18			FY21			3569310


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			45			FY25			398460


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			1059585


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY25			45


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			271280


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			1670920


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY20			915740


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			2991880


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			218272


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			25			FY20			309832


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			29			FY20			764120


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			9			FY21			1306710


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			30			FY20			212190


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY21			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			940020


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			746560


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY20			178734


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			386175


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			377705


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			167962


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY21			3187380


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY23			733880


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			33			FY21			1460990


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY21			3567120


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			24			FY23			64628


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			16335


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY20			1364160


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			447078


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			84609


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY23			1448685


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			1948055


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY22			397930


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY20			4231310


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			512380


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			25			FY21			776600


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY22			414530


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY22			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			4749150


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY21			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			11038050


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			28			FY20			796430


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY21			363996


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			496620


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			1448120


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			1832925


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			1142600


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			24			FY23			594775


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY20			124220


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			2338180


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY23			311922


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			50			FY20			226010


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY24			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			12532


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			19			FY21			2677700


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			41			FY21			737615


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			44			FY20			78265


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			2190381


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			363815


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			1719890


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			1438085


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			24			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY22			678050


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			351610


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			179732


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY20			201146


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY21			539814


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			58546


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			2700610


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			43			FY21			74979


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY21			2193108


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			779015


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			48			FY20			507194


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			392259


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY22			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			14			FY24			196735


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			1132


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			679620


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			62130


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY21			885080


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			119780


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			44			FY20			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			33			FY21			-5913


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			751050


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			26			FY20			268560


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			1261827


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY24			2241860


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY22			178370


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			1392860


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			1641575


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			37			FY21			4027950


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			344585


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			65574


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			623800


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			1023520


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			3			FY21			-1964


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			31			FY20			25555


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			-3284


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY20			1011595


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY22			520730


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY20			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			924065


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			35			FY22			867620


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			816020


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			2999100


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			198657


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			802550


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			205520


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			44835


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			1749370


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY24			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			2			FY21			627546


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			536440


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			18			FY20			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY22			28054


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY22			-11134


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			45			FY20			79459


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY24			1555700


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			42			FY21			379380


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			1682065


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			51			FY20			204460


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			-3126


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY22			165295


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY22			68178


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			276219


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY23			234112


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY22			93624


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			38702


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY21			208400


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			9515340


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY24			392790


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY23			815210


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			1715620


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			-162


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY21			2523612


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY22			1645940


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			257754


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY22			221836


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			211287


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			247191


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY21			118750


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY20			580860


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			30			FY20			124160


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			1736265


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY20			227665


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY20			347355


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			809310


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			337240


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			7			FY23			325600


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			1781810


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			23			FY21			503705


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			25			FY20			294820


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			417190


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			28			FY20			272740


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			165150


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY24			356862


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY23			307000


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			359065


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY22			244055


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			12			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			3740380


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			7197660


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			696725


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			587180


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			821615


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY23			639285


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			64477


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			2005


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY20			3093840


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY23			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			241022


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY23			563790


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			37			FY21			197168


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY22			1380960


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			9			FY24			192822


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY23			411243


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY23			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			861800


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY20			2419942


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY22			108905


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY23			1835220


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			270640


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY20			431635


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY24			335055


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			719800


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			-100


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			831156


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY21			781900


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY22			1718285


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			35			FY23			501155


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			42			FY20			141410


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			250765


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			2			FY22			948200


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			1186060


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY23			924640


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY22			600116


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			903380


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY22			563475


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			379990


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY21			-1530


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY20			986250


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			-910


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY22			2388600


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY20			37485


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			1298450


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			-149


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			-450


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY20			-8


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			724300


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			902740


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY21			2595


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			1068440


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY20			172196


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			4186875


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY23			573627


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY23			275875


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY23			778088


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY22			965754


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			284350


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY23			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY20			166630


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			-25572


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			52			FY22			508650


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY23			-4050


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			-1025


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY20			1117865


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			3			FY24			22240


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY23			437574


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY21			333593


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			171120


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			71820


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY24			-168


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			381860


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			519660


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY24			144063


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY20			2441610


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			-4184


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			4354230


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY22			2043575


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY21			1329905


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY21			121562


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY22			93958


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			4579300


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY22			349562


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			-715


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			51902


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY24			1279350


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			18			FY24			611490


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			608595


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			132124


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			-300


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			270


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY23			4022300


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY23			831525


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			603045


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			38			FY21			87590


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY22			1447680


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			1441870


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			2337620


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY21			8860


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			38202


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			51226


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			46			FY20			401160


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			1320


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			-511


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			35			FY22			171045


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			5551410


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY22			1385860


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY22			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			1735075


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY21			2762750


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			382270


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			260894


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			5			FY22			547710


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			122784


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			429935


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			-169


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			14030


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			292460


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			-185


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY23			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY24			938510


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY23			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY22			-360


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			-6396


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			-630


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			-176


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY20			-14


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			-239


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY21			143200


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY22			-300


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY23			-1180


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			43			FY22			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			30			FY20			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			-47


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			1530


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			733675


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			-80


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY21			-280


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY25			-150


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY23			-60


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY22			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			22			FY20			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			47			FY22			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			8125


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			314205


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY25			-60


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			45			FY20			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			1			FY21			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY23			-232


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY24			-180


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			126944


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY25			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			52			FY21			-355


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY24			9996630


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY23			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY22			0


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY24			600035


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			27			FY24			349740


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY24			129800


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			1217490


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY20			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-480


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY24			100860


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY24			110185


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			53			FY24			1212730


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY24			1749490


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY24			1302840


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY24			163885


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			298606


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			238440


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			325671


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY24			1651440


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			46095


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			27			FY24			31320


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			2266710


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY24			1533760


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			2			FY25			133917


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY24			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			229650


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY24			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY24			10298900


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			517674


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			-206


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			1447560


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY25			414335


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY25			274810


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY25			615090


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			2402165


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			46			FY25			1836180


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			1061810


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY25			5385750


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY25			19350


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY24			325190


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			26			FY25			1644720


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY25			206480


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			34			FY25			151977


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY24			-66


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY25			575375


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY25			181680


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			77370


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			28040


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			23			FY25			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY24			-6933


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			774560


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			1635990


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			254145


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY24			87005


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			233951


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY24			240965


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY25			366740


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY25			-250


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			579220


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			2953745


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY25			935790


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY24			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			8			FY25			176535


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY24			2874400


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY24			200480


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			154433


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			-162


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY21			1688160


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY25			-6837


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			638020


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			306402


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			12			FY25			318210


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			690945


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			494546


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			47			FY24			192174


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			23880


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY24			473745


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY24			1804080


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY24			1970340


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY20			2748890


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			48			FY21			1406880


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			519249


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY20			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			5210190


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY20			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			1445655


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			197254


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			43			FY20			918500


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			604365


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY23			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			96990


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			141219


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			81518


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY24			3016280


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY23			191018


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			184972


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY24			1030660


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY21			921618


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			495490


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			430435


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			362802


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			20			FY20			441210


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			148386


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			1205310


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			33			FY20			71065


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			203008


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY21			251480


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			2856260


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			51			FY21			-460


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			131501


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			24995


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			54306


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY20			604275


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			2			FY20			746570


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			37			FY22			2795640


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY23			141090


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			556640


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			130130


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			1843380


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			294035


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			10			FY23			220322


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY23			501520


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			130604


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			16			FY20			18060


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY21			447070


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			9			FY20			419110


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY20			3400


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			182523


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			757830


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			1024920


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			135548


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			-159


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			430230


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			13			FY20			142495


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY20			2695290


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			748135


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			1052500


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			40			FY22			197480


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			23			FY21			273215


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY21			-520


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY21			4475260


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			16			FY20			335420


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY22			1320625


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			11450


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			133594


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY22			387398


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY21			3737450


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY22			902135


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			891180


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			436548


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY24			-230


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			43			FY21			2074


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			7382220


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			361856


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			253428


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY22			1148655


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			297085


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			297415


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY23			282480


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			30			FY21			1273240


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			635835


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			16			FY23			407060


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			1709720


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			1042820


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY20			167730


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			-472


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			107813


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			1503270


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			30246


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			1360


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			1307240


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			28			FY23			85456


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY22			655455


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY23			586160


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY22			401246


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			1002000


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY23			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			7918


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY23			251680


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY23			600


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			3366300


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			1986160


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY24			20700


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY21			513768


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			15			FY22			324450


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY24			390813


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			2016870


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			88992


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			1719600


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			1316710


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY20			312341


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY22			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY24			-50


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			-2835


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY20			2573650


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			26			FY20			1391380


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY24			-1402


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY20			902090


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY21			1129960


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			548445


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			1908400


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			226126


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			49			FY20			506308


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY22			313120


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY20			260603


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			189702


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			394745


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY22			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			780246


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			768580


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY21			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			-9228


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY20			179326


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY21			-440


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			5			FY23			88302


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			-9755


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			1980740


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			3733010


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY23			506440


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			3262440


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY22			1958385


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY23			2781390


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY23			93845


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			1451630


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY22			145717


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			33			FY23			-2490


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			-6680


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			39			FY20			29110


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			524340


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY24			5527950


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY22			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			46			FY20			975740


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			31			FY23			601480


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			381600


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY20			278967


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			1027920


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			1188640


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			-750


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY23			50550


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			1263693


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			-254


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			1			FY22			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			25			FY23			161670


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY23			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			-296


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			-620


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			46			FY22			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY23			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			801730


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			690


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY25			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY20			506260


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY25			288900


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			62630


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			193812


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY24			1901405


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY24			2963430


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY24			324880


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY25			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			155912


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY25			291280


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			1680


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			38			FY24			1038830


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY25			84330


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			92792


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			37			FY24			717680


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			37			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY24			1028790


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY24			1045260


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			44651


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			1597560


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			712410


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			23			FY25			858280


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			99552


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			40980


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY21			354012


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			52			FY20			729882


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY22			379120


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY20			267382


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			-3017


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY23			111490


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY22			300548


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY25			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			1005372


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY24			767425


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			1744040


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY20			516132


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY24			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			807665


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			1466765


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY20			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY23			1036020


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			40			FY21			908080


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			9			FY21			720300


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY20			785342


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY20			2224650


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			60309


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY24			2344205


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			270104


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY21			1121320


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			-1665


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			156180


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			2897130


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			17			FY23			151578


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY21			4733850


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			1183510


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			2			FY24			169314


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			135010


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY22			145442


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			6451470


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			13			FY21			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY22			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY24			1678400


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			-81


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY21			56701


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			43			FY21			4143840


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			14			FY21			234


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY24			172960


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			57494


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY21			-592


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			18			FY20			154095


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			3200010


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			14005


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY21			62583


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			4312680


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			49257


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY24			490200


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			-129


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY23			1595760


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY22			1021995


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY22			-177


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY22			626810


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			47			FY23			170638


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			1698055


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY23			-50


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY23			377023


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY20			-260


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY21			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY23			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY25			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			28			FY22			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			34			FY21			-20


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			3740


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			-57


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			0


			5			$50 FRENZY			1			8/5/25 0:00			49			FY25			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY21			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY25			433025


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			8			FY25			200


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			60246


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY24			734745


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			54579


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			50774


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY25			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY24			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			2840370


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			28			FY23			7903


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY20			2452260


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			626850


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY20			620937


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			0


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY22			117279


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			32			FY21			1185480


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			1384010


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			720730


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			488270


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			41			FY22			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			12			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY20			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY20			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			104260


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY23			169650


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY21			-35


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY20			132522


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			413720


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			-250


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			25			FY20			-120


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			300


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY21			1511645


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY24			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY20			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY24			507600


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			119100


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY24			67800


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			31419


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY20			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY24			147300


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY25			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			19			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY22			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			0


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY24			75300


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			1			FY25			784500


			999			Security Game 999			5			4/5/23 0:00			42			FY23			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY24			21300


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY23			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			6			FY25			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			43			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY24			17400


			7			CASHWORD KING			10			8/5/25 0:00			48			FY25			0


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			6			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY24			126575


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			32730


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY20			0


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY21			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			11			FY21			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY24			33270


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY23			0


			998			Security Game 998			5			11/7/24 0:00			22			FY25			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY24			6000


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			7			FY25			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY21			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY23			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			41			FY24			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY24			171000


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY24			491600


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY21			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			22			FY24			173525


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			1896185


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY24			3048780


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			148467


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY25			634350


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY24			74336


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			53			FY24			162922


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			23			FY24			127515


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY24			1269130


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			25			FY24			617555


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			38			FY24			155660


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY24			119400


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			48			FY24			480720


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY24			2076840


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY24			303152


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			1812630


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY24			612975


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY24			1601140


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-2643


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY24			703725


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY25			7482100


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			188127


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY24			150696


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			20			FY25			833685


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY24			14417700


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			5			FY25			507578


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			119827


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			832060


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY25			180200


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			33			FY25			122148


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			860415


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			99200


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY21			563486


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			1778850


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			2176470


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			34			FY25			1193380


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			19			FY25			271765


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			4			FY25			1020480


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY25			79930


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			31			FY25			171885


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY24			1561040


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY24			3867300


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			307214


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY24			271668


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY24			127860


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY24			339170


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			11			FY25			219910


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY24			296090


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			23			FY24			62666


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			31			FY24			-8796


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY24			83920


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY25			583180


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY25			153395


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY25			506470


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY24			93445


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY24			282600


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY25			128350


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			332340


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY24			-110


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY25			467420


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			18			FY25			806780


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY25			175940


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY24			33040


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY24			339255


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY24			722160


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY25			247290


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY24			1065075


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY24			34295


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			39			FY25			267502


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			26			FY25			871800


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			17			FY25			2682510


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			14			FY25			142390


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY25			296320


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			774330


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			594745


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY24			12915


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			324885


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY24			162245


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY24			1728580


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			441741


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			242250


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			11525


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			92316


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY24			548701


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY25			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			35			FY24			-3302


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY24			121269


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY25			96680


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			2923100


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			2549610


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY25			337655


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY21			186260


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			2327970


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			26			FY25			188050


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			28			FY24			-760


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY25			1039470


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			2			FY25			719058


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			2605000


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			242135


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			16			FY25			311016


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			14			FY25			634036


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			409460


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			39			FY25			88476


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY24			609235


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			298971


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			-138


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY24			315640


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			1042960


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY24			648250


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY25			193950


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			24			FY25			570960


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			190110


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			466442


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY24			511134


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY24			0


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			50			FY25			253655


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			2			FY25			63776


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			48			FY25			357480


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			632635


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY22			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			807195


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			19			FY25			369760


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			13			FY25			1223100


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY25			203550


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			1247790


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			51			FY25			235975


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			50			FY25			3518500


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			49			FY25			3971320


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			26			FY25			117635


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			2182830


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY25			0


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			85926


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			41			FY24			878250


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			352088


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			23			FY24			115290


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY24			0


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			1037830


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			602970


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			18670


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			5			FY25			273410


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			120460


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			4154550


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			44			FY24			1807600


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY24			287060


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			-22740


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			8			FY25			693230


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY25			660630


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			578880


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			38			FY24			-598


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY24			1049100


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			42			FY24			171249


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY25			191595


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			8547200


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			10			FY25			1719230


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY25			946440


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			-60


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY25			554440


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			31316


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY24			138415


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			202200


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			514215


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			26			FY24			628795


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			37			FY24			142890


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY24			2222139


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			708880


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			1473930


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			170560


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			43			FY24			150370


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			122465


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			993040


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			5			FY25			2885880


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY24			344300


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY24			189330


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY25			438305


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			298460


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY25			312850


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			987770


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			32			FY20			159680


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY25			323020


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY25			392050


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			373285


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			38			FY25			608655


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			23			FY25			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY25			212460


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			399108


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY25			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY25			1091250


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			698430


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY25			111032


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			38			FY25			1213220


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			150021


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY25			301110


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			118050


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY24			1128540


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY24			1234554


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			34			FY24			753660


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY25			390445


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			27			FY25			187680


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			16			FY25			821190


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			610720


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY25			165605


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY25			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			433450


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			52			FY25			223230


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			397260


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY25			666200


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			889815


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY24			2197430


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY23			2839890


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			1921340


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY25			-110


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			463015


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			347604


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY25			1268940


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			494580


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			420160


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			456012


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			373315


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			262400


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			536750


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			7			FY25			199230


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			42			FY25			610655


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			343610


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			2			FY25			8863850


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			514080


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			210225


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			47			FY25			1409465


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY25			-80


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY24			96070


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			1438430


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			44			FY25			221180


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			208960


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			235264


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY24			630195


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY25			-1453


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			367610


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			157168


			3			HOT $2,000			10			7/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			300


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY25			13625


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY25			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY22			85104


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			46212


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			-7274


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			372052


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY24			1894110


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY20			42903


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY20			530625


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY21			3695780


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY23			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY20			429430


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			40			FY20			279900


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY23			220890


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY23			600


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			902590


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY22			1331985


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			442313


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			-464


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY21			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			190493


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			33			FY21			930490


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			34			FY20			5078


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY20			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			41			FY25			236922


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			51			FY25			267120


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY25			761790


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY24			285


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY21			870260


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY20			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			272165


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			543574


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY21			1249860


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			32			FY21			966680


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY20			526290


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY20			37144


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			674577


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY23			847420


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			35940


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY23			352744


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			1593780


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			24			FY20			678880


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			347698


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY25			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			9061


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			21			FY21			779970


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			1786610


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			26			FY23			446775


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY25			-354


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY24			1271000


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY23			4471740


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			23			FY21			950180


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY21			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			24			FY21			-284


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			304724


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			24			FY20			241700


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			458100


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			1165730


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY22			1216080


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			154214


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			694295


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			488582


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY23			834650


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			925392


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY25			-324


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			506320


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			825280


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY23			2067475


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY20			1092840


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			2677625


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY20			99321


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY22			397044


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			603575


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			2924940


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			193950


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			40			FY25			962030


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			1656126


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			247974


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			366850


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY22			2098840


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			75435


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			25			FY23			109664


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY22			692025


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			900765


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY23			7174520


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY22			221095


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			123909


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			360795


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			59517


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-18


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY20			1665775


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			453500


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY23			3576270


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			33			FY20			546780


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY20			437110


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY25			-15


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			15			FY23			129882


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			313992


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			47			FY25			360390


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY24			1882340


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY20			2537910


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			17			FY24			393640


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			247065


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY20			165


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY20			-18745


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			126388


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			32			FY20			419844


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			172390


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			751160


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			963234


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY24			1344950


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			103966


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			325772


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY23			1376246


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			60306


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY24			341395


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			46			FY20			515330


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY23			343534


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			41			FY20			-664


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			103832


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			198378


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			297922


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			3662300


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY23			-11035


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			39			FY22			2258850


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY21			1898722


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY24			2118820


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			42			FY21			1708510


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			396470


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			45			FY23			1477740


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY21			1150700


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			156660


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY20			583085


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY22			2043395


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			-6886


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			634750


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY22			1224375


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY24			220415


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			431046


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			-414


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			4			FY21			-1908


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY22			422481


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			823546


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY22			205595


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			190


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			522550


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			814890


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY23			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY23			809310


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY22			938240


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			17			FY20			107560


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY22			414080


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			118486


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY23			358448


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			128643


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			1945230


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY23			206240


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			551505


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			117729


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			11			FY20			573480


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			509679


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY23			2938770


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			1171495


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY21			1076760


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			-9531


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY22			163330


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY23			109225


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			368280


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY22			-6359


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY22			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			707082


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			3239820


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			-395


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			1621620


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY23			48628


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			566010


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			2454


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY24			233310


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			150304


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY23			943070


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			14			FY24			652950


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY23			3429090


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			21			FY21			974180


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY25			620980


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			122545


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			17			FY20			-6500


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY20			567558


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			17226


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			33			FY20			224300


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			-5


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			876010


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			274728


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			128896


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			362080


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			79060


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY20			3604930


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			609669


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			572769


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			1404


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			915680


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY23			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			28495


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			16			FY21			53369


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY24			103500


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			35			FY23			458448


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			1834125


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY24			338480


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			395526


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			827181


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY20			19950


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			235400


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			-39


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY23			2776680


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY21			1345370


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			1857730


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			323430


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			717745


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY20			315088


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			1733110


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			42			FY22			195670


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY23			465600


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			977775


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			30			FY20			-734


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			1458980


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			192200


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			541010


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			39			FY23			229188


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			3082230


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			34			FY23			287366


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			728976


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY22			2621660


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			996900


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			251530


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			5912


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			1106580


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			62445


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY24			183600


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY20			2768260


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			3906330


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			43			FY23			192264


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY23			278390


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			28			FY20			436796


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			43			FY22			2277000


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			5198130


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			12555


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			468345


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			11			FY23			219451


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			964790


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			1227515


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			226890


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			47903


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			110615


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			51			FY22			457002


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY22			2344750


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			296735


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			410710


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			962880


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			-1350


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY20			1011685


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-13900


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY24			1202700


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY23			104426


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			639925


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			1860205


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY20			2207700


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			1204920


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY22			2063975


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY21			1157305


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			539860


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY24			507650


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY24			788490


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			189290


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			237990


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY23			577390


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY22			93186


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY21			1103860


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			786912


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			70340


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			3067625


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			9199110


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			286745


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			163854


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			16			FY24			513640


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			174522


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			354340


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			890500


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			332670


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY20			451465


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			109865


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			85424


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			64693


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY23			41060


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			8309790


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY22			3037470


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			2358560


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY23			239030


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			526893


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY22			395258


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY20			643323


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			2039755


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY22			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY20			286977


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY24			434354


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			26			FY20			697490


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			281810


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			4124640


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			17448


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			906865


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			130882


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			737900


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY24			693020


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			158079


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY21			1184100


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			215109


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			2233855


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY23			278950


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			647525


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			273404


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY23			1453390


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY21			3090000


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			1417650


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY21			1091540


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			2289580


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY23			555410


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			143784


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			145779


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			46			FY20			403955


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			114927


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			13			FY23			451068


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			51			FY20			808325


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			424958


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY23			563050


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY20			50220


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			119118


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			31528


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			1110


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY20			365205


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			286842


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			130846


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY20			219135


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			565326


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			316437


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			1400750


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY20			415012


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			707398


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			-17071


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			1			FY20			132811


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY21			504882


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			-10705


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			-5110


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY20			190980


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY24			833500


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			2917590


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			1138060


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY21			197270


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY21			1097180


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			150440


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			40875


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			-2103


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY23			2490


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			20			FY20			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			-168


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			918530


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY24			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY24			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			-200


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY22			-220


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY23			12984


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY21			25


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			42			FY21			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY25			-780


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY25			-270


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY25			500


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			-693


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY25			-200


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY22			110828


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			9			FY20			-232


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			655230


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			2136280


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY24			257495


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY24			505356


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY24			51575


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			23635


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY24			238790


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			1491690


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			392526


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			907530


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			157935


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY21			2450


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			26			FY23			461487


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			-165


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			35			FY22			63884


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			37			FY20			657920


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			684415


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY23			502629


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY24			404870


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			-303


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			999584


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			28			FY21			690


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY23			188558


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			123306


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			261452


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			20			FY21			560820


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY22			84808


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			14			FY20			533000


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY21			3439100


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY22			1492980


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY24			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			35			FY20			190230


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			1891005


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY23			313976


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			1008090


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY23			1157475


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY20			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY20			466394


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			108402


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			615620


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			-284


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			2540690


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			508800


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			306985


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			322630


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			529005


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			753160


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			205122


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY22			2587800


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			39			FY23			398866


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			3220240


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY20			-178


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY21			1316560


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			135565


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			11			FY24			728490


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			203595


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			445701


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			29			FY20			1299050


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			19			FY23			929080


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			344578


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			16			FY21			577705


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			533190


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY21			-10542


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY22			356367


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			10459200


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY22			2884880


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			75045


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			2735925


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY24			2504950


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			22			FY23			904460


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			443250


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY20			1526540


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			35			FY21			-4440


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			-2235


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY24			1238450


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			60394


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			2107400


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			40			FY20			481060


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			801410


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY21			1287615


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			45			FY21			70760


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			484160


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY22			1348160


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY21			-195


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY20			590900


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY24			289230


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			46			FY20			63282


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			-845


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY22			1110800


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY21			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			1262655


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			732120


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			35			FY20			498785


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			3012640


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			1028660


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY20			1323730


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY24			2713350


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY24			1476430


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			39			FY23			0


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			2105380


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY22			101275


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY23			-198


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			248872


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY24			470415


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			2102800


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			42			FY20			144180


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			4985


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			883510


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY23			1048120


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			45			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			1153890


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			735260


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY23			940600


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			25			FY23			1400440


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			214440


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			11			FY23			90084


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			193792


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			36			FY20			-184


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			37			FY20			-291


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			2690610


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			949605


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY23			3721330


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			280859


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			819945


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			274792


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			27			FY21			84720


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY24			107219


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			834790


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY20			178292


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			-11634


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			1155960


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			37265


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			401775


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			835200


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			418520


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			1772300


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			183566


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			281810


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			39			FY20			587920


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			-56


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY20			410835


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY24			1704360


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			46141


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY20			-6015


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			1027510


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			35			FY22			50480


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			9315810


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			232042


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			-240


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			5			FY23			323485


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY20			776686


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY23			-320


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			678975


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			435900


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			16			FY21			-11760


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			29			FY20			-3


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY20			2115080


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			47			FY20			668685


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			444745


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			1194770


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			61723


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			15602


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			3631350


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			13			FY20			274000


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			328290


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY24			1394330


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY24			1739780


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			706672


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			173690


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			12			FY23			337992


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY20			1057690


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			24300


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY24			-176


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			25			FY20			130


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			4			FY22			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			11			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			45			FY21			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			-426


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY20			1165


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			29			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			11260


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			-6


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			10			FY20			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			24			FY20			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			-60


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			306570


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			1076800


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			38			FY23			195588


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			345710


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			567330


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			6			FY24			-4596


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			229530


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			-300


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			36			FY22			-5477


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			25			FY21			-550


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			103800


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			88022


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			16			FY21			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY25			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			29			FY20			-210


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			26			FY20			-190


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			47			FY20			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			231964


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			35			FY20			-492


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY24			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			-921


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			2			FY21			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			40			FY22			203805


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY23			-132


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			49			FY24			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			-185


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY23			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY22			337768


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			-555


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			-510


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			45			FY20			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY25			-300


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			44			FY20			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY21			-70


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			5			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			36			FY21			-180


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY21			-126


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY23			9640


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY23			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			30120


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY23			5005760


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY23			1320240


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			10			FY20			428205


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			-184


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			34			FY22			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			-150


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			-60


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			1			FY20			758690


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			44			FY20			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			50			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			26			FY20			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			497250


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			134613


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			600


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY20			698415


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY24			325680


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			5869860


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			3258600


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			1916130


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY24			243390


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY24			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			18			FY21			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY25			-140


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			495100


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			10			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY24			1163100


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY24			778960


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY24			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY25			626460


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			2			FY25			160204


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY24			197414


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY24			186087


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			36			FY25			5187


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY24			385975


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY25			284095


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY25			314725


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			27			FY24			569095


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY24			521415


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			11			FY25			255560


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			48			FY24			12980


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			29			FY25			690290


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			9			FY25			366022


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			2006880


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			12			FY25			559080


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			30			FY25			204684


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY25			196950


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			77868


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY24			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY24			91028


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY24			655975


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY24			718628


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			444430


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			-94


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			10			FY25			453135


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			6			FY25			1247945


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY24			454970


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY24			518970


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY25			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			32960


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY24			469677


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY24			298480


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY24			122410


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY24			184450


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY25			272770


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY24			414695


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			37			FY24			2395360


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			43974


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY24			10263500


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			281270


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			6			FY25			8037900


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY24			98856


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY24			178395


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY24			2488170


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			41162


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			33			FY25			382995


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			1733195


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			1519700


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			53			FY24			469540


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY25			137460


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			668655


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			135954


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			-448


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			441760


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			30			FY24			797320


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			28			FY25			282995


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			27			FY25			1200


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			44			FY25			814680


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			21			FY25			165235


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY24			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY24			178002


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			11			FY25			589150


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			15			FY25			256128


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			1453230


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			238900


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY25			980


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			530620


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			44			FY24			379420


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			29			FY24			641635


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			33			FY25			496960


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			294150


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			7			FY25			268920


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			1831500


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			316998


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			163080


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY25			194975


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY25			324900


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			1752690


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			456080


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY24			1081520


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY25			108775


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY25			217860


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			53			FY24			298845


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			2147790


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY25			1283910


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			27			FY25			601110


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			38			FY25			696185


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			141545


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY25			29290


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY25			810870


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			17			FY25			7386150


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			141548


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY25			-180


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			287704


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			33			FY24			-7988


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			30			FY25			694460


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY24			1868090


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY25			480040


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY25			-5095


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY23			319936


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			194905


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY24			431095


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY25			283200


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY25			1341540


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			9			FY25			557420


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY24			297028


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY24			1182540


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			50			FY24			153831


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			980485


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			585015


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			39			FY25			1081880


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY24			495420


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY25			8136450


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			29756


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			42056


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			118470


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			35			FY24			396630


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			4			FY25			163935


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY24			935760


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			4			FY25			-48786


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			300388


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY24			1017390


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			32			FY25			32403


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			3			FY25			62585


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY25			194225


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			-141


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			459575


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			4353


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			51			FY25			1538320


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY25			1118670


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY25			455550


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			-6042


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			9			FY25			8243350


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			8032950


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY25			1276170


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			84300


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			22			FY25			821035


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			33			FY25			62590


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			269880


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			25			FY25			193540


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			45			FY25			129552


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY24			504300


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY25			176220


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			48			FY24			105666


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY25			254440


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			949300


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY24			530510


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			45			FY25			1577920


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			145010


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			4			FY25			1954670


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY24			1137150


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			13			FY25			865420


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY24			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY25			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY25			186620


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY25			426575


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			36			FY20			-7


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY24			14751800


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			37			FY25			757120


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY25			572190


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY25			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY25			6620800


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			50			FY25			2024230


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY23			932660


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			37			FY24			821405


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY25			531700


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			6			FY25			329829


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY24			615020


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY25			-2775


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			3164850


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY25			5410


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			705320


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY24			825575


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY25			104860


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			53			FY24			552870


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			1435620


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY25			-3075


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY25			383720


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			38			FY25			312690


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY25			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY25			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			871590


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY24			3082140


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			7914500


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY25			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			464580


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY24			106770


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			382892


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			23			FY25			3364500


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY25			-1890


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			6243870


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY25			540420


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY25			935340


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY25			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			4050


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			191400


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			713180


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			21			FY25			817340


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			247840


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			31862


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			5			FY25			576880


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			349119


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			-148


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			7			FY25			1564180


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			107055


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			38			FY24			766175


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			2825


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY25			318750


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY25			452600


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY25			26130


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			37			FY25			502600


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			17			FY23			445680


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY22			1526810


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY25			121890


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY24			299630


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			22			FY25			88803


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY22			164749


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY25			-1180


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY24			1000


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY20			743325


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			-688


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			231135


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			500607


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			1678580


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			337258


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY23			4279240


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			4500


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			5250330


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			130200


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			1792800


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			1341360


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			750970


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			-4197


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY22			1887775


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			1218440


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			10			FY24			156394


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			774150


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			2440775


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			2357000


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY22			139628


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			1083145


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			5940


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			148009


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			132995


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			4			FY21			267438


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY24			1319080


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY21			42265


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY23			1377700


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			132547


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			80462


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY20			1069090


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY22			2948505


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY21			434992


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			21			FY20			274530


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			901790


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY20			-385


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			52			FY20			219330


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY20			1264720


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			162274


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			56055


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			44			FY23			136992


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			44			FY23			279310


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY23			651915


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY22			1543300


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY22			3976900


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY22			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			3869680


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY22			188900


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			84314


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			447654


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY20			2791600


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			2996610


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			134013


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			0


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			-2


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			154863


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			36			FY21			-105


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			224810


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY20			566158


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			4456110


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			130170


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			2			FY23			364600


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			49			FY25			291385


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			51			FY25			127496


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			109790


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY24			-270


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			512095


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			780210


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY22			698985


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			161230


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			22			FY23			96200


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY21			484130


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			1833155


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			32			FY21			3706


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			26			FY23			279390


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			284242


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			39			FY20			900


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			641845


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY20			131495


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			3			FY21			621762


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			-565


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			-4561


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			1658220


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			100605


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY21			311220


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			137615


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY23			208225


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			596214


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			1032980


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			42			FY21			625622


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			6925060


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY23			6547800


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY20			934400


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY20			2568810


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			254053


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			124892


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY21			103140


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY23			4173440


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			33			FY23			280300


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			640230


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY24			2224280


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY20			1411250


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY20			537325


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			18			FY20			30610


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			13			FY21			23936


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			587080


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			111617


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY20			125295


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			1104170


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY24			251520


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY22			755820


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			41			FY20			495850


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			3150360


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY24			6195030


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY21			1228600


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			33			FY21			1177800


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			11			FY21			1219450


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			226274


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY20			2267036


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			1634160


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			264582


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			16			FY20			674300


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			17			FY21			-81


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY20			815845


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			140055


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			436580


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			3911220


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY24			359480


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY21			319995


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY23			237137


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			3839700


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			5250900


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY20			900


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY21			3950200


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY20			82952


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY22			791916


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY20			221934


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY20			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY23			41437


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			34827


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			440324


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY21			480860


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY22			-412


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			1923050


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY25			238900


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY24			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY22			657814


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY22			744495


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			2245852


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY20			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY20			1653200


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			487110


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY23			1710875


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			29			FY20			328514


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY23			255650


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			306880


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			359420


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY21			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			-2045


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			757650


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			452240


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY24			231585


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY21			1481160


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY20			275250


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			-14


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY21			2141325


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			13			FY23			749830


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			197767


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY24			2450880


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			1860520


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			26			FY23			983880


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			2195080


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			51			FY22			152392


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			15			FY23			402305


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY21			68243


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY20			187026


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			16			FY20			232670


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			269252


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY25			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			623400


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			258996


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY24			1881000


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			-10089


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			36			FY22			553480


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			31			FY20			-1461


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			-28738


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			50			FY25			1572840


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY24			1207500


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			741136


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			48			FY20			376140


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			3040885


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			711635


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			37			FY22			1160


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY23			97066


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			-762


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY24			548830


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			-240


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY23			1212700


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-4650


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			12			FY20			238980


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY20			826424


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			624414


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY21			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			37			FY23			232565


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			273196


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			177880


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			303336


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			193003


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			647645


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY22			288700


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			542376


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY20			114352


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			3			FY21			759330


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			61656


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			4447170


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY23			785300


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY23			1143220


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			1345560


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			3855040


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			36			FY24			-3270


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY23			171694


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			474385


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY22			2520060


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			881440


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY23			2851975


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			49205


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			151406


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			377247


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY24			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			-23


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			1340690


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY24			1869620


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY22			-5836


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY22			-7568


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			470710


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY20			2288855


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			27			FY20			183120


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			40			FY21			211900


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			187232


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			3			FY21			3820


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			2917480


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			40			FY22			553160


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			3			FY20			334620


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			-4704


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			477495


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY22			436660


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY21			721214


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			743000


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			2570875


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			12			FY21			32209


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			441630


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			296756


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY20			817190


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY20			142784


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			915220


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			16			FY23			578395


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			16			FY23			167190


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			546325


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			78887


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY23			1680


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			5			FY20			317380


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			245488


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY20			348750


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			1537510


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			5663280


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			1753890


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			-10116


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY20			581920


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			352335


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			318710


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY20			10188


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			2819850


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			1312290


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			5			FY21			300000


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			493785


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			530790


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY21			2082025


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			27			FY23			105678


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY23			210590


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			9			FY23			113418


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			1386615


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY21			4920


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			767490


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			-41361


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			288390


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			313505


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			129400


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			943695


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY22			224570


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			233550


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			3223540


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			747294


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			450271


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY23			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY22			1461225


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			640140


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			634845


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			860316


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			30			FY23			5706


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			913480


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			232126


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY20			416395


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY24			1991400


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			299430


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			49			FY21			-263


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			1497620


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			643060


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			211980


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			60304


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY24			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY23			351092


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			1033180


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY22			716670


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			6389310


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			5			FY21			337590


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			43			FY20			128105


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY24			603885


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY22			2050200


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			8			FY23			120556


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			572130


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY23			762265


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY23			1901920


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			131094


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			1012520


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			24			FY21			1835330


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			388797


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			17			FY23			-4512


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			705100


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			485276


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY21			186615


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY20			43407


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			39			FY21			-21


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			4969750


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			430318


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			-2028


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			-23967


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY24			1817860


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY22			1255040


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY23			-119


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			4693710


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			28			FY20			417060


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			-990


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY20			482906


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			17			FY21			1077260


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			2405330


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			-4


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY23			-683


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			2187400


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			-2


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			385855


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			717030


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			23350


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY21			882650


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY22			352284


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY22			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY24			1218480


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			6			FY21			136


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			25


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY20			1430435


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			47			FY23			267910


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			19			FY23			1447160


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			495675


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY23			18515


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY23			1611450


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY23			11320


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			-920


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY20			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			36			FY23			1852600


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			-2794


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			992850


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY20			96601


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY23			50820


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			50			FY20			490492


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			2220145


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			10			FY24			719800


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			-11896


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			456150


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			38			FY21			4523790


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY21			178506


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY23			1884385


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			32			FY23			265670


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			-782


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY23			470935


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			4244520


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY23			-216


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY22			179734


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY22			230111


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY24			1186850


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			1720490


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			2949540


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			457116


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			2264250


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY20			3716550


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			12			FY21			1198990


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			56980


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			520


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			33			FY23			656


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			2940145


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			305265


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			2659635


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			462070


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			72945


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			11			FY20			254260


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY20			471012


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			35			FY20			320940


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY21			553716


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY21			1043686


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			359990


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY24			807300


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY21			468585


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			1237100


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY23			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			548536


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY23			2252140


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY22			1811810


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			318105


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			688235


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			249608


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY20			2650890


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			-538


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			1163245


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			372960


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY23			183705


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			395485


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY20			459648


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY24			253705


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			131415


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY20			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY23			3398010


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY22			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY23			3971880


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY20			1131780


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			21			FY20			484158


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			230655


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			1140490


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY24			1903140


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			8			FY23			464871


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY23			341251


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			1147350


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			1080560


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY23			-2337


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			53631


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			478340


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			10			FY24			225326


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			12370


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			78707


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			208800


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			39			FY21			481786


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			28			FY20			832974


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			35			FY20			132916


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			132810


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY20			-1712


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			1179150


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			402820


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			148926


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			773780


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			217584


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			1535025


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			191340


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY20			378470


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY21			17400


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY21			1189105


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			12			FY21			635865


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY22			350120


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			3808110


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			1167750


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY21			3665


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			399279


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			-803


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			105765


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			35			FY22			-5446


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY23			403047


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY20			44738


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			130282


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			444705


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY20			2775720


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY22			527310


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			660625


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			202920


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY21			350540


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			9035460


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-320


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			70406


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			430540


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			326560


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			503420


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			323965


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			248683


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			565640


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			570745


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY22			1690840


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			10			FY21			2804


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY22			-13190


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			176532


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			-3882


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			254250


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			31			FY21			17484


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			12			FY23			212276


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY23			1018828


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			31656


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			-300


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			-1185


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			577794


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			3714060


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			687765


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			146135


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			5342430


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY22			128832


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			-234


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY23			491268


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY23			-200


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			-4


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY21			1483660


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY20			2011600


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			-3267


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			565220


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY20			3682800


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY22			3608460


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY20			1358680


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			434364


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			99580


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			-240


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY20			285945


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			333435


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			281910


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			3644


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY23			924320


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			203260


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY20			555830


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			41240


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY22			247046


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY20			407770


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			-299


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			14089


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY22			189252


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY21			238790


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY24			15695


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			20			FY20			266140


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			393370


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			51			FY20			206840


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			62744


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY21			2848600


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			-1050


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			420910


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY22			1011405


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			51			FY21			-10


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			-1548


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-63


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY21			-264


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			42			FY21			1270


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			-74


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY24			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			-168


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY24			-3885


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY21			-120


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY21			-475


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			2280


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			38			FY21			-94


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			26			FY20			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			-1590


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			34			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			-1635


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY21			-81


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY23			-180


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY24			-684


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			1834390


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY22			754995


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			761668


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY24			-635


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			922310


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			25			FY20			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY23			2669670


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			2			FY21			-137


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			10			FY21			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY20			-63


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY22			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY25			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			41			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY20			-2080


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY21			-300


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			15			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY20			-197


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			50			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			210970


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			351309


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			388480


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY22			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY24			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			47			FY21			-160


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY22			-160


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			273860


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			7			FY24			-2360


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			12			FY21			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			773390


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			3150


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			7			FY20			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			-5016


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY25			-60


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			47			FY21			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			526630


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			-8057


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY23			45600


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			247193


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY23			201975


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			11339070


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			468835


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			51			FY20			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			52			FY23			-160


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			-130


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			93098


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			19545


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			28			FY24			93890


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY24			1195830


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY25			176145


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY25			1181020


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY24			1079220


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY24			665958


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY24			115047


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			48			FY24			199275


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY24			1272100


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			307842


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			1715400


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY24			192447


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY24			672180


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			3			FY25			8870600


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			50052


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY24			15


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			2382570


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY24			3730110


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY24			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			5			FY25			306781


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY25			68280


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY24			130668


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY25			185270


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY24			70748


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			15			FY21			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY24			134046


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			50			FY24			4338960


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			31			FY25			1140340


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY25			277250


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			18			FY23			266515


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY24			945600


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY25			0


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			43			FY25			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			41			FY24			165414


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY24			133660


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			183712


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY24			426600


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY24			416682


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY24			791650


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			16			FY25			623248


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY24			391200


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			27			FY24			39974


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			3470


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			567080


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY24			224893


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			3			FY25			145431


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			553645


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			618735


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY25			643275


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			415090


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			47			FY25			427680


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			293800


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			573210


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			1093060


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY24			4067560


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY24			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY25			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY25			477550


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY24			479830


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			1594910


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY24			40440


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			696880


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			2433660


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			29			FY25			239040


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			-445


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY24			236280


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY20			168018


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			434750


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			732030


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY24			875820


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY25			508170


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			350


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			481630


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			49			FY24			4575960


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY25			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			8			FY25			269977


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			83838


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY24			129447


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY25			79360


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			30			FY24			2102130


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			15			FY25			333320


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			40			FY25			184550


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			1000245


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			313776


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			219894


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY25			124779


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY25			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY24			0


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			952875


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY25			256885


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			3577820


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY24			4061340


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY24			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY25			316640


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			18			FY25			884545


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			395117


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			38			FY25			487240


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY20			2415550


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			174008


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY24			817270


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			31			FY25			536280


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY25			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			96686


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			127055


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY25			342540


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			737690


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY21			3059670


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY25			135510


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY25			403240


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			50			FY24			209514


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY24			12032200


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY25			584650


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY25			38600


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			305120


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			1589000


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			2037270


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY24			879560


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			11			FY25			474540


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			48			FY25			1598500


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY24			1127380


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			312633


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			53			FY24			422586


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			747905


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			962280


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			45			FY25			173758


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			51			FY25			2455860


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			1063670


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY24			596575


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY25			372890


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			108688


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY25			1048840


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY24			452481


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY20			340815


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			3543210


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			46			FY25			374900


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			45			FY25			128516


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			36			FY20			1022820


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			1030


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY24			268868


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			46			FY24			89489


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY25			1503000


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			31			FY24			345620


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY25			240760


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			120720


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY24			995440


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			29			FY25			668930


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY25			271820


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			41			FY25			812300


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			452705


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY24			1017660


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY20			101640


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			268100


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY24			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			267215


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY25			-115


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			161260


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY24			598350


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY25			228531


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY25			327340


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			1577160


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			-1


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			195021


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY23			1731260


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY20			110880


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			2201070


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			-1682


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY23			1514170


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			31			FY20			503415


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			615870


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY20			377625


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY22			1799225


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY21			3690410


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			-6394


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			12			FY24			1415


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY22			533630


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY24			381944


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY20			338808


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			31055


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY25			284420


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			477180


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			520430


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			19			FY20			447460


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY20			617022


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY20			657806


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			896155


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			2471170


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY24			5902290


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY20			43271


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			484128


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			43			FY20			456600


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY21			2581020


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			97986


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			173420


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			1435150


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			530523


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY23			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			22			FY21			324755


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY23			515155


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY23			1910470


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			636255


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			2558870


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			811000


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			3			FY21			356774


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			519680


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY20			5706580


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY21			748160


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY22			113728


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			1348240


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			2104200


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			579680


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY21			2517250


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			51			FY20			-5274


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			77964


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY22			269394


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY23			628146


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY22			293370


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			135915


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			-1944


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			12			FY21			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			4			FY21			-1780


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			-1380


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY22			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			172962


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			132560


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY20			1859225


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY20			415740


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY24			1827220


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY21			24759


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			42			FY21			4170210


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			1676030


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY22			-3746


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			31			FY20			206600


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			12			FY24			32483


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			249810


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			188419


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			11			FY21			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			272460


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			50			FY23			1272060


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			-5218


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY23			61704


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			49			FY25			966410


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY22			148228


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			730


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			1698250


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			120142


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			52875


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY23			3327810


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			555720


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			-12741


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			154038


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			26			FY20			720800


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			298360


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY22			431172


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY22			308050


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			5			FY23			427233


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY20			276867


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			2654280


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			578165


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			256762


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			40			FY23			271450


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			3373590


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			102312


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			28			FY22			741880


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			49			FY20			1131540


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			307930


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			74924


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			4			FY22			1157340


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			30			FY20			146702


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			19050


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			112182


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			29565


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			51			FY20			2058235


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			531785


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			3198360


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			428780


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			322156


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			5313870


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			3623480


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			885160


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			101468


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			37			FY21			794780


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			15			FY20			243500


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY23			83492


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			25			FY21			1766680


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			154821


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			93160


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY25			-870


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			49			FY23			96510


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			318903


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			29			FY23			9516


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY20			216532


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			-365


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY23			1453975


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			245133


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			177209


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			911660


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			12			FY24			133944


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			3623990


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			808175


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			1449140


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			50			FY20			482280


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			1726360


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			1656835


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			498238


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY21			-130


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			172015


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			35			FY20			38778


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY21			69744


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			15			FY24			214286


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			5			FY21			565600


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			106983


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			778320


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY23			121362


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			22			FY20			261100


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY23			-4006


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY22			399270


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY22			464316


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY21			3207450


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			322050


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY23			564290


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			13			FY24			360144


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			32			FY20			978075


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			445190


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY22			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY23			1973485


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY20			2155594


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY21			208782


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY23			1267360


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY20			177599


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			575150


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY20			356735


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY24			1250394


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			28			FY23			21076


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			253060


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY24			473367


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY21			60


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			318825


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			748515


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			8960


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY20			531550


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			59788


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY21			-1416


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			225680


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			13			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY21			107316


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			916260


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			744460


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			28			FY20			541238


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			41685


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			361810


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			4533650


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			540120


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			45527


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			50			FY23			66134


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			339930


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			919424


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY22			731650


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			1241400


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY20			-655


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			5			FY20			151730


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			34603


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			32			FY21			-1620


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			23			FY23			184154


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			489520


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			1325190


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY22			250170


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			14			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY20			675


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY20			266850


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			45			FY23			233808


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			324230


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			-531


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY23			121979


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			1210630


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			277684


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			-384


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			31			FY23			584205


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			-36


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			-300


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY20			821290


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY23			3390


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			-248


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			666870


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			820205


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			669520


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY20			154741


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			119210


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			43			FY21			633595


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY23			3249500


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY22			185691


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY23			561480


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			6261060


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			-234


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			207333


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			-872


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			36			FY23			378590


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			255140


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			28			FY23			1400580


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY22			5830


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			33			FY20			30252


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			119559


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			150498


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY20			1620600


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			576100


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY24			1832560


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			136060


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			14			FY20			368280


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			693015


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY21			531160


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			1581320


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			597300


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			558990


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			54305


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			24			FY20			187938


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			543465


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			122036


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			44			FY20			417390


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			3720660


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			-18386


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			-190


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			1312240


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			9			FY20			212795


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			7734960


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			1082455


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY21			412278


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			45			FY20			590130


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY24			414276


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			1208820


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			-6702


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY23			828940


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY23			290280


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY21			3475


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			4022160


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY23			197600


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			175172


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			1205745


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			1549300


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY21			600


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			23			FY20			-80


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			39			FY23			1490700


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY22			1630150


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			50			FY23			112955


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			14			FY20			33564


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			454075


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY23			152838


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			42			FY20			36704


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			1620480


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			37			FY21			-120


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			593525


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			341775


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			15782


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			97450


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			762580


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY21			383293


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			341172


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY20			60897


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			47			FY20			216170


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY24			219975


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			-130


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY24			440640


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			300


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			4155


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			4166220


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			48084


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			203470


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			29			FY20			279980


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY21			2530380


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			941275


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY24			163628


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			869705


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			1631625


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY20			1267140


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY20			228864


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			-1016


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			287714


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			-116


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY22			109113


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			52			FY23			255191


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			6			FY21			882535


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			-4000


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			26			FY20			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			-260


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY22			-29


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			49			FY22			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			-300


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			-36


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			-230


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			31			FY20			-65


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			23			FY22			-170


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			33			FY20			-170


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY22			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			-48


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			483640


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY24			-7870


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			144826


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			11			FY23			325190


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			-774


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			-400


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			31			FY25			-280


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			38			FY23			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			17			FY21			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY22			0


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			-87


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY22			-560


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY25			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			31			FY20			-600


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			5			FY20			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY25			0


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY24			558280


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			29			FY21			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			810


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY25			-60


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY22			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			-170


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY25			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY23			122358


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY25			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY24			264760


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY24			621700


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			26			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			48			FY20			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY24			678050


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY24			285080


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY24			964720


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY25			371920


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY24			158790


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY24			1552530


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY24			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY25			190822


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY25			630300


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY24			1076460


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			41			FY24			611525


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY24			1394370


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY24			1833960


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			272058


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			790820


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY24			379760


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			49			FY24			600260


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			1862060


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			225716


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			1747950


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			12			FY25			1129490


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			38			FY24			125515


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY25			252400


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			204482


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			15			FY25			552670


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY25			209200


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			28			FY25			634710


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY25			229210


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			29			FY25			202680


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			6			FY25			5445


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			4			FY25			396425


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY25			-278


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			52			FY25			148520


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			51			FY25			1435685


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			16			FY25			758775


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			-168


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY24			3959510


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			173710


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			596635


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY24			337830


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			47			FY25			288580


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY24			1212970


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			248172


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			32			FY25			3887480


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY25			352650


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			148342


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			31			FY25			537710


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			618000


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			38555


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY24			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY22			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			21			FY25			143664


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			450860


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			586893


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			1250510


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			2151950


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			47			FY25			82480


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY22			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			32			FY25			1581430


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY25			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			35			FY25			430145


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			439105


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			11			FY25			73674


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			180815


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			1844730


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			-770


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY24			648000


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY25			-1534


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY21			1270870


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			51			FY24			-20


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY25			0


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			45			FY25			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			42			FY20			41109


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			467625


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			12			FY25			242805


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			13			FY23			1844700


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY22			679653


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY24			335310


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY24			795850


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			-90


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY23			1829300


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			1651260


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			3138990


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			2087230


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			1196600


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			2899410


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			560895


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY23			884290


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			452985


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			330805


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			36			FY24			-220


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			24			FY20			24581


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			210478


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY25			4907000


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			266142


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			42			FY20			2214060


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			383415


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY23			1003915


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			22			FY20			263310


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			22			FY20			173635


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			2523825


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			-330


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY20			1211020


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			-202


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY22			571160


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY21			2289740


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			171019


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			452685


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY21			-25


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			1710925


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			451280


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			48			FY21			-1718


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY22			1338835


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY21			2966240


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			38			FY23			264190


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			235280


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			107872


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY21			4315120


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY22			-17499


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			110180


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			991570


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			275590


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			1145088


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			21			FY23			461195


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY21			288009


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			22			FY20			242280


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			1041200


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			1072680


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			1080700


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY23			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			564106


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			42			FY21			28006


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY23			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY21			-225


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			4027280


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY21			-95


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY23			814325


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			8034


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			520971


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			50467


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY24			-10125


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY21			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY20			23822


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY22			590060


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY20			-708


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			2959840


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY23			299645


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY23			59645


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			350080


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			580380


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY20			884910


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY24			770620


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			26970


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			551025


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			-245


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			767264


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			21			FY20			279150


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			357510


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			556910


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			18			FY24			166912


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			37630


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY20			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY22			113525


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			692901


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY24			582360


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			456488


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY23			-290


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			199000


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			110913


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY20			515708


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			48682


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			59866


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			360804


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY22			89596


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			-4


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			-10776


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			35			FY23			6440


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			1194955


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY23			543520


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY20			32111


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY23			101418


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY23			553204


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY22			1381820


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			260


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY22			520660


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			428715


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			4261860


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			845160


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			1088490


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			422250


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			31			FY21			1315


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			1			FY21			202486


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			19			FY23			-220


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY20			234112


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY22			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY23			907450


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			50941


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY22			106051


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY21			180300


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY24			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY23			331325


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			369039


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY21			-220


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY20			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			33			FY23			-2134


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			713315


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			821410


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			51210


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			456535


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			60004


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			389005


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY21			478456


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			38			FY21			270900


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			36920


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			3484050


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY22			2496080


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY22			264655


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY20			370444


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY23			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			717010


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY23			1522305


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			1772100


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			-36


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY22			0


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			10			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			1885180


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			14			FY20			57170


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			2036945


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			-6040


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			3			FY22			-298


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY20			1463776


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			-55


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY23			146024


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			1460


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY23			-160


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			-45


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY23			-2064


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			25			FY20			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY20			-7887


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			17			FY21			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY22			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			36			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			38			FY20			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			-1080


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY23			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			7290


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			36			FY20			0


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY23			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			2			FY21			-80


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY24			30


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY24			300


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			201532


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			-204


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			18			FY21			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			445


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY24			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			10			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY23			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY22			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY23			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			17			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY24			1060470


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			29			FY24			33832


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY25			285680


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY21			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			149380


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY24			513980


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY24			999300


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			2389830


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY25			-444


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			5881110


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			713145


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY25			179920


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY24			1773210


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			86100


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			6			FY25			714710


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			3			FY25			469280


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY25			2500


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			755210


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			17			FY23			1104560


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			793100


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY25			569930


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			40			FY25			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			-605


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			131935


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			163137


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			3740130


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			3575690


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			674815


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY24			381246


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY22			508040


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY20			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			14			FY21			657080


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			388112


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			-275


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			685070


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			1133960


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			34			FY20			-227


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			702810


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY21			514418


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			1690940


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			27			FY20			753100


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			114657


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY21			359178


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			18			FY20			201368


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			1793725


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY22			2646240


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY24			-300


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY21			695140


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY22			540280


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			364910


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY20			2085030


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			289110


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			546295


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			276234


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			77080


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			9			FY24			799690


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			799670


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY24			728850


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			740834


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY21			747405


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			205826


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			28			FY20			203503


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			1892180


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			633876


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			3395790


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			3893520


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY21			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY21			1515900


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			225450


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY24			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			1086790


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY23			734480


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY21			332065


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			47			FY23			1505460


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY24			-3914


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY21			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			49			FY20			-564


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			591220


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			37			FY20			527095


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			-19190


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			1238730


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			874700


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY21			-1780


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			12			FY23			458442


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY22			616011


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			806280


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			2			FY20			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY23			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			-3


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY25			-5


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY23			-4448


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			41			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY20			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY24			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY20			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			46			FY21			3726600


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			326856


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY23			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			1302825


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			1113890


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY24			184370


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY21			213420


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			612740


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY22			9600


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			15			FY21			569360


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			409185


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			34			FY23			344575


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY20			604300


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			944650


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY24			120000


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY24			80700


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			284950


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY21			5417


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY22			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			40			FY20			22342


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY24			1659480


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			30			FY22			305300


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			34			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			19			FY21			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY25			-75


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			44			FY24			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			1			FY25			505045


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			1			FY25			75480


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY24			119700


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			-179


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			260545


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			1228540


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY22			288916


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY21			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY24			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY20			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			29			FY22			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY21			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY21			0


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY24			69300


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY24			6600


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY24			40500


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY24			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY24			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY20			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY24			-16


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY24			56400


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY23			0


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY24			21900


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			76760


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			6			FY25			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY21			0


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY22			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY23			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			181500


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			11700


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			52746


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			1			FY25			171025


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY24			71400


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY25			-500


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			32400


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY24			480600


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY24			77100


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			28162


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY24			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			1440


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			28			FY24			549270


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			22			FY24			179975


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			23			FY24			95908


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			147790


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			-7597


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY24			1944900


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY24			1482080


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY24			1733560


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY24			132080


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY24			755450


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			68268


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			1923730


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY24			221380


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY24			201388


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			42			FY24			146710


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY24			1549880


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY24			1052200


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			30			FY24			21046


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			2371170


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			32875


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY25			193370


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			42			FY25			2428580


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			46			FY25			1822680


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			30			FY25			653505


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			304930


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			74373


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY25			-9250


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY24			401184


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY25			47540


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY24			499420


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			40104


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY24			140590


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			3			FY25			2505900


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY24			198120


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY25			5305


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			205050


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY25			291560


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			52			FY24			184816


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			25			FY24			79398


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			14			FY25			369605


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY25			-819


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY25			622790


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			171397


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			36			FY25			840540


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY25			643320


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			274966


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			9			FY25			158820


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY24			513504


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			12			FY25			466615


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY24			137740


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY24			976170


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			52236


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY24			226255


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			569160


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			49			FY25			1470960


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			603295


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY24			8799


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			39			FY20			3000


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY24			-8398


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY24			1444415


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			470326


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			2024460


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY25			395100


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			19			FY25			1449085


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY24			1727570


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY24			189019


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			7			FY25			1182780


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY25			164060


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			1707800


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			1445


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY25			143840


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY25			4919800


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY25			191085


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			7			FY25			-5456


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			8			FY25			1605010


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			16			FY25			-5200


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			268700


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			466840


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			1102300


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY24			602975


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY24			160350


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY25			622920


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			647900


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			-58


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			1675705


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY24			605300


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY25			193180


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			811380


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY24			504560


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY25			644820


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY25			285400


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY24			-190


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			1567320


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY25			-50


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			431900


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			3395200


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			-14579


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			8			FY25			568320


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY24			109698


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY24			89020


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			135470


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			675040


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY25			840240


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			5431


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY24			2845610


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			28275


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY24			324890


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			17			FY25			183543


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			53			FY24			2204850


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			169995


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			32			FY24			383720


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			49			FY24			1399000


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY25			613590


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			53			FY24			195880


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			177426


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			25			FY25			562000


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			244700


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			23			FY24			805700


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			17			FY25			232592


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			26			FY25			467080


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY25			-442


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			197180


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY24			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY24			-5


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			213475


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			1442400


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			45			FY25			1867040


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY24			207365


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY24			1550520


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			1162970


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY24			7095


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY24			541645


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY24			-2470


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			333483


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY25			1035660


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY24			280428


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY24			130888


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			107886


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			29			FY25			1497420


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY25			688800


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			42			FY25			138182


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY25			95315


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			53			FY24			1008580


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY25			456900


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			-10503


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			50			FY25			575190


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			35			FY24			-4805


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			46			FY24			1617100


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			-5625


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY25			4624250


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			840900


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			973965


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY25			185340


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY25			-165


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			524110


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY25			599700


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			488040


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY21			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY24			293695


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY24			1016460


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY24			3268770


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			78171


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			28			FY24			33034


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			1360800


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			13			FY25			203757


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY25			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			-5


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY25			360630


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY25			170220


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY24			584900


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			45540


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			405830


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			6566


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY24			664920


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			2293260


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			426325


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			858950


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY24			612600


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY24			227965


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY24			80553


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY25			171740


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY25			127906


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			-420


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			51			FY25			34592


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			25			FY25			564135


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			5856


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY25			1352970


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY25			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			708335


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-14936


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			552500


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			17			FY20			109075


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			93082


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			43			FY24			567065


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY20			1208020


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY24			2009247


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			1382850


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			31			FY25			798380


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY25			53560


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			23			FY25			321620


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			25921


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			49			FY24			96984


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			4			FY25			343854


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY25			536340


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY25			787590


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			2864000


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY24			502735


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY24			2003970


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY25			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			32			FY24			-12328


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY24			867950


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY25			250130


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			2			FY25			2533770


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY24			2480460


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			-6966


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY24			40190


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY24			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			7			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			24			FY25			598470


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			1634010


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			52			FY24			156715


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			347502


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			27			FY23			2521940


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			139190


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			1289160


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY25			115678


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY25			-5693


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			787180


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY25			-111


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			446040


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			49			FY25			513090


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			1895790


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			22			FY25			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			394288


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			933130


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY25			705920


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			33443


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY25			469600


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			1882830


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			47			FY25			933850


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY25			317680


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			37			FY25			8517


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			51			FY25			262730


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			5400


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY25			78410


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			3			FY25			511370


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY24			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY25			121278


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			2044410


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY25			1015240


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY23			1965333


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			46			FY22			2119440


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			684820


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			623036


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			26			FY20			109400


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			221808


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			1950460


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY21			342309


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			831860


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY23			784395


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			2951970


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			148408


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			2271280


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			44169


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			46620


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			924225


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			27248


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			49			FY20			471800


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY23			193426


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			40			FY22			80420


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			44			FY23			313938


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			11			FY24			659320


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY21			1263820


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			1444000


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY22			968220


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY23			495117


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY21			2369885


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			-50


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			34			FY20			-17280


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			39			FY25			305030


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			1477540


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			3487770


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY22			344270


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY21			252726


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			56325


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY25			669150


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY25			359745


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			11513


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			848760


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			317210


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			153580


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			17487


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			634995


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY20			2193


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY22			1678370


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			64424


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			173956


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY22			714020


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY23			264920


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY22			2488675


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY23			144434


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY21			15522


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY23			1940615


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			237595


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			-15494


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY23			219520


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			-993


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			1745130


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			539670


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			574905


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			26			FY20			747870


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY23			252290


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY22			102240


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY20			853192


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			407930


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY25			-60


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY21			-3819


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			300120


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			984420


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY23			275490


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY24			0


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			-5957


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			740860


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			-5748


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			1128210


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY23			228610


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY22			759985


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY20			3108220


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			267298


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			1131090


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY23			813450


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			1037910


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			527560


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			49			FY25			574960


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			22			FY23			1422300


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			1560


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			46			FY21			-18561


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			172018


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY20			105497


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			15			FY20			247140


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			69570


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			7			FY21			1585390


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			178316


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			3678450


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			342660


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			733545


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY21			2456230


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			203566


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY25			178260


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			726020


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY22			83238


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			227010


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			21			FY23			37330


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY21			1383020


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY24			1864200


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			8098230


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY24			311690


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY22			147240


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY23			302490


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			887720


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			716130


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			830020


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY23			2917920


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY22			2142285


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			250


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY23			693775


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			18			FY21			539270


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY24			1922230


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			286425


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			151081


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY23			887952


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			207329


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			2632990


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			41			FY22			-91


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY22			-8297


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			1514550


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			221365


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY23			315224


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			408390


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			846390


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY21			60737


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			627231


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY24			193856


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			-2742


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY23			4828720


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			19			FY24			434360


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			413745


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			987900


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			231195


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			29356


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			47			FY22			164570


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			203660


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			2242960


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			757


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY24			-130


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY22			243134


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY23			624180


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			41			FY21			374350


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			30			FY20			122681


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY23			-125


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			319527


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			40			FY21			1450540


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			124138


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			47			FY21			64820


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY23			1204630


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY23			1711770


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			31			FY20			1098790


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY20			1438305


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			669060


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY20			153110


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY21			3929900


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			5877420


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			976230


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			295008


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY21			2845880


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			525300


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY22			-1446


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			946730


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			2710775


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			52			FY20			-74


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			985200


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY23			189662


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			12			FY20			277110


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			401631


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			601755


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			13			FY24			196734


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			38			FY23			1762500


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY24			38133


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			28			FY20			28027


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY21			619940


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			520472


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			-3562


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			29			FY20			283280


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			1847620


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			12			FY20			297600


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY22			171895


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			29			FY20			590469


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			815570


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			1256110


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY20			45426


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			872510


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			20			FY20			30460


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY20			384942


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY23			1641485


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			475940


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			18968


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY23			672020


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			24			FY20			361700


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			1137920


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			455460


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			3872370


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			1913920


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY24			387800


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY22			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			68922


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			1573300


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			1230395


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			177035


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			25235


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			106794


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			17			FY21			2398190


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-69


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY23			425314


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY21			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY23			975060


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			453543


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			19			FY20			238460


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			727100


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY23			170344


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			54883


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			25			FY20			-3343


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY24			129390


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			803310


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY20			2737820


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			33			FY23			624595


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY23			139702


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			2719740


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			52			FY20			1643975


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			4130220


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			94767


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			255862


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			1157790


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY24			1500925


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY21			566920


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY23			116055


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			1150045


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			319040


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY23			189826


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			2000325


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			117


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			517205


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			1845


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			283178


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY20			45642


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY23			1146625


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			2354390


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			96730


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			14			FY24			213000


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY22			268722


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY20			62888


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY24			388480


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY24			892000


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			4252200


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			28			FY23			832530


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			495280


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			953685


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			27000


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			52			FY20			52021


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			357075


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY24			1166560


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			-2030


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			251426


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			-15858


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			1834530


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY23			1343580


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY23			178040


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			28			FY21			8385


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			368540


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY22			535641


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY22			446930


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			16			FY23			246378


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			22			FY20			375940


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			1035860


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY23			1119950


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			20			FY21			329637


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			2317250


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			329965


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			52			FY21			3589290


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			33			FY21			882000


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			510075


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			938650


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			509870


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			958850


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			3771540


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY24			334180


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY24			475190


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY20			355960


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			1205060


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			150375


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY24			-188


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY21			772420


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			5906950


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			154914


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			1652600


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			29			FY23			816925


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			517044


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY24			2019930


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			-4152


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			9			FY23			468117


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY22			369660


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			134632


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			229610


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			1296805


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			1030550


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY23			576756


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			63220


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			1086700


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY22			2098125


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY20			1591455


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			1740260


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY20			129912


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			466596


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			326595


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			3794220


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			263618


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY23			6135


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			55408


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY20			42996


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY24			584765


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY20			303925


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			1413780


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			749275


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			2602900


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			71833


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			22			FY21			354260


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			1262845


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			5070240


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			59618


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY23			1158275


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			-2049


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			38			FY21			186763


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			-2080


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			295960


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			564020


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY24			1175640


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY21			1420120


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			1108210


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY20			638151


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			1095620


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			9492


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			37			FY21			244260


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			243120


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			19			FY23			1031760


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			15			FY23			572660


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			866125


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY23			333500


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			-444


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY22			406024


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			254580


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY23			376281


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			417926


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			67088


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY20			40356


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			-5727


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY24			184870


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY21			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY20			114531


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			6			FY21			1287340


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY23			1758900


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY23			280765


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY20			530560


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			23			FY23			906300


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			14			FY23			52244


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			348645


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			916390


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			3711000


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			587460


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			1314445


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			41			FY21			4229760


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY22			832482


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			1510100


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			3005370


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY23			972400


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY24			699460


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY20			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			135894


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			592480


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY23			1155850


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			169850


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY21			1514130


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			1021100


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			557570


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			339105


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			93212


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY20			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			197295


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY24			508068


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			206616


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			56866


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			258915


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY21			-11122


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			521275


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY23			193970


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			722125


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			235524


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			16			FY23			450093


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			241154


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY22			376316


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY20			368915


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			14			FY21			263820


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY21			656440


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			286875


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			7824600


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY21			579390


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			33			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY20			336284


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			911388


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			277260


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			2747300


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY22			3314760


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			101392


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			150498


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY22			90680


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY23			646050


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY20			563876


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY22			381810


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			46			FY20			570895


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			183689


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			148486


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			9762


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			1451820


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY22			184370


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY21			523432


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY22			1437590


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			137962


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			117718


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			4095180


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			165755


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			26			FY20			245560


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY20			148902


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY23			821940


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			5155350


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			674270


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			149242


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY24			392120


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY20			281690


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY23			317195


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY22			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			2811


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY21			-454


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			28			FY21			930120


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			256847


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			1106425


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY23			167430


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			157248


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			24			FY22			326315


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY22			254044


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY23			3079110


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY22			1195325


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			43			FY23			1507000


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY23			-9482


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY20			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			929160


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			1906950


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			462055


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY21			-1540


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			2567040


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			2155925


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			235205


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY24			262415


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			38			FY21			155806


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			10			FY24			1681800


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			-4739


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			39			FY20			326820


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			4			FY20			624600


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY24			1741386


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			35930


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			553335


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY20			38836


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			43			FY21			-250


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY22			655308


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			6822


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			402424


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			1940060


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			10			FY20			873400


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			12			FY20			-30


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY22			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			2550


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			-274


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			41			FY20			-108


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY22			-1140


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY21			-300


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY24			364713


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			20			FY23			-16707


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			182248


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			666975


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			75048


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			23			FY23			30273


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			43705


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY21			309285


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			540194


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			90582


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			44			FY21			807820


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			40			FY23			2530


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY23			2010790


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			34			FY22			24510


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			646540


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			231155


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY20			209238


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			405635


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY24			1809450


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			781072


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY21			2724260


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY20			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			2103910


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			1210720


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			451500


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			34856


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			4941660


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			13085


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			46			FY20			60912


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY20			1269680


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			1091740


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			451802


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY23			490825


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			4			FY24			464650


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			864350


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY20			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			-2340


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY22			1927940


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			388704


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			46			FY23			159240


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			2808520


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			212525


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			195376


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			186398


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			18			FY20			328260


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			754090


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			183326


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			10			FY24			505250


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			4650180


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			49			FY23			151560


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			410690


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			20			FY20			627740


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			4651560


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			-4369


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY20			1624480


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY21			3020310


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			43066


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			747190


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			37			FY20			66453


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			392195


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY22			268060


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY22			126124


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			213965


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			-1499


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY23			1684910


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			2660420


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			770010


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY22			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			100110


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY22			422355


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			2502990


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			407080


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY24			3271020


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY24			313650


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			935670


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			939400


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			94216


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			34			FY20			182170


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY23			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY20			162501


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			35			FY20			-30


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY21			525


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			222374


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			13980


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY21			2795000


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY20			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY24			335343


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			2828220


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			19			FY24			605870


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY20			173746


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			964120


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			43991


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			45			FY21			160


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			39			FY23			333920


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			614230


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			529298


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			530580


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY22			-17164


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY23			32930


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			37575


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY24			-5756


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			46			FY21			14580


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			328840


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY23			2053800


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY23			1062580


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			11			FY23			1174420


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY21			20160


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			563061


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			1073930


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			303964


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY23			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY22			-84


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY23			-4740


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			50			FY20			-305


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			136866


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			51			FY23			1275780


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY23			5664060


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			381675


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY21			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			-18


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			-180


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY25			-320


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY24			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			2800


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY22			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			122116


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			47			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			8			FY21			686890


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY24			2144420


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			86897


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY21			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			-2289


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY20			348052


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			-410


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			238824


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			2			FY25			-50


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			7748160


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			-1116


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			-284


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY23			29330


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			10			FY20			333280


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			37			FY23			47220


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY22			103187


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY21			359440


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY20			-3595


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			1796100


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY23			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			7			FY21			-102


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			45			FY23			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			-189


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY22			-240


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			-840


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY23			-90


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY24			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			-355


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			-408


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			-154


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			40			FY22			-40


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			50			FY21			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY20			-6120


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			28			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			-25


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			26			FY22			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY21			6770


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			13			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY23			-100


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			11			FY23			342258


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			2257350


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY20			1491760


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			-215


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			11			FY20			-2


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			46			FY20			-900


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			-627


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY22			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY24			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			161493


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY24			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			-5


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			25			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY25			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY25			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY25			-15


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY23			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			1640


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			14			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			6710


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			45			FY23			1090


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY21			-65


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY22			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY25			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			41			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			14			FY21			-400


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY25			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY21			72


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			24			FY25			300


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY22			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			5			FY21			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			1803


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY22			835275


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			578465


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			-225


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY24			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			-300


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			33			FY20			-670


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY24			-4132


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			850533


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY24			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY21			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			103452


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			308270


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			1211910


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY21			-520


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY23			-60


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			-234


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY21			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY25			0


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			124160


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			22			FY24			149824


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			121269


			8			RUBY RED 7'S			20			8/5/25 0:00			49			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY24			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			62590


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY24			282960


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			32			FY24			-1880


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY24			527020


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY24			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			10046


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			46			FY24			178344


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY24			12680650


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY20			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY24			1265


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY24			76345


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY24			1001385


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY24			16370300


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY24			264220


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY24			420180


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY24			174100


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY24			558750


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			147080


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY25			869460


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY25			770430


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			51			FY24			652020


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY25			382170


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			35			FY24			623084


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			133370


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			3			FY25			347335


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY25			504190


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY24			144245


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			28314


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			2476950


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY24			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY25			116142


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY24			5473740


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY24			609820


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			43			FY25			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY24			1204680


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY25			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			43			FY25			395190


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			29			FY25			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY25			448580


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY24			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			9			FY25			99000


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY24			121689


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY24			260820


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			24			FY25			3393960


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY24			3437150


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			25			FY25			99998


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY24			-16575


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY24			82524


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			103150


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY24			414220


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY24			107908


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY25			133062


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			828020


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			51920


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			815440


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY24			191640


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY24			507268


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			315930


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY24			1116810


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			11			FY25			1319840


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			17			FY25			872300


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			3			FY25			519380


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			9			FY25			236110


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			30			FY24			641560


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			4			FY25			1450295


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY24			585560


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			39			FY24			463260


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY25			5220


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY25			555840


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-612


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY24			35048


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			2			FY25			773505


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY25			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			-14594


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY25			1091860


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			200


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			-800


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY24			669505


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			4			FY25			145754


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			-38726


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			231225


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			6			FY25			289655


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			2			FY25			388160


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY25			294270


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			17			FY20			366566


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			645657


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			7			FY25			181305


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			207146


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			44			FY25			182198


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY24			-5886


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			5			FY25			1804820


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			9			FY25			2686260


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY24			241240


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			85072


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY24			2025073


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			120493


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			589065


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			231900


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY25			582240


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			2718530


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			544030


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY24			137450


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			10			FY25			-12


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			42			FY25			494900


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			17			FY22			257570


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY24			588375


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY25			477420


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			53			FY24			-40


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			206569


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			922480


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			712400


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY25			867780


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY25			590850


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			30			FY25			392840


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			37			FY25			91824


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			745382


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			596595


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			-8444


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			635520


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			41			FY24			88335


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY24			1168080


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			656100


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			-918


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			286560


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			12091


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY25			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			45			FY24			633520


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY25			704130


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY25			734520


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			49			FY25			570682


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			347924


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			-40


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			2			FY25			241990


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			19			FY25			970340


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY24			1376900


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY24			566200


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			1264890


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			36			FY25			439140


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			21			FY21			103616


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			1645360


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY22			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY24			1171740


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			46			FY25			1661760


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			2688450


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			22			FY25			133022


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY25			370960


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			197616


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY25			9020


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			17			FY20			279500


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			15			FY25			2736120


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY24			1414805


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY25			1137720


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			203590


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY24			180700


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY24			313063


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY24			1389500


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY24			839170


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			31			FY24			610020


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			53			FY24			543940


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY24			11093800


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			587900


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY24			463137


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			1313880


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			897585


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			980280


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY24			318338


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY25			211180


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY25			194720


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			2			FY25			445970


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY24			0


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			49			FY25			1788780


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			951160


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			40			FY25			350490


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			27			FY23			377880


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			39			FY20			0


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			3239190


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY24			24969


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			17			FY25			595340


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			24			FY25			136304


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			959430


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY24			217638


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			700665


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			131670


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY21			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			546710


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			22			FY24			95150


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY24			63495


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY24			795540


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			50			FY24			665500


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			18			FY25			1767525


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			13			FY25			981190


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY24			723540


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY25			191400


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			28			FY25			142245


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			39			FY25			811360


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			-485


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			25			FY25			99554


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY25			231060


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			650400


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			1085425


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			-353


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			1518120


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			165650


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY24			1930


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			368945


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			1333395


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			2108100


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			2833495


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			14057


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			7			FY25			300080


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			353871


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY25			1031130


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			52			FY25			3645670


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			972100


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			53			FY24			915900


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY24			411255


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			35			FY25			3780


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			68198


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY25			198810


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			28			FY24			731400


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY25			235400


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			328526


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY24			212460


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			25			FY25			132812


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			28			FY25			1631280


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			102


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			38			FY25			505045


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			26			FY25			562770


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			536980


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			7304430


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY24			753660


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			133599


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY24			0


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			44			FY25			2737440


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			31			FY25			383645


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			21			FY25			1027900


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY24			473425


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY25			181200


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			345435


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			127010


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			7914650


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			46			FY25			585295


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			364131


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			2106140


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			376435


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			889810


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			198665


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			1525830


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY23			1133550


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY24			468282


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY22			308124


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			362818


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			26			FY20			305240


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			47			FY21			1808820


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			919750


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			362403


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY22			339206


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			328350


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			137405


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			239253


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			5026560


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			508315


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			16			FY24			71292


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY20			272374


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			1209950


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY21			-3615


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			-1659


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			463698


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			171742


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			25			FY20			749880


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			254760


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			89356


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			3			FY21			-970


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			166525


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY23			752540


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			528410


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY21			3742700


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			139598


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			400265


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY22			152902


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			297402


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			33456


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			64098


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			24			FY20			-178


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			97524


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY23			553615


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			-85


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			229730


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			3275040


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY23			450844


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			254745


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY20			154770


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY20			74910


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			16			FY20			429635


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			-2349


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			68014


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			20			FY21			595255


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			4053210


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-16692


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			370569


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY20			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY20			2566105


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY23			144222


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			32			FY20			87306


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			1295220


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			12			FY20			374080


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			3017995


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY20			564988


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY24			195105


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			147802


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			812600


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			173913


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			38			FY23			368580


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			26			FY21			808570


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			1785240


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY24			490898


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			74914


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			276805


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			1886420


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY22			1174750


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			1137490


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			51			FY20			1304970


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			41			FY23			184172


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			793175


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			38			FY22			398918


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY20			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY20			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			585920


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY23			498873


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			1548060


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			-12757


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			3182100


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			1662440


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			24			FY23			817820


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			4235


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			10			FY24			76989


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			862965


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			376548


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			2552040


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			1165920


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			44			FY22			382436


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY20			499315


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			16275


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY21			4323720


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			115571


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			5322780


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			265575


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			806490


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			1192550


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			1457960


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			259900


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			159022


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			169870


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY25			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			34			FY20			498434


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			114583


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY25			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY22			411885


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			1155262


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY20			66526


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			-80


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			803410


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY22			130198


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			2500650


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			36			FY22			2891880


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			44019


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY24			245270


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			79940


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			334860


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			28			FY22			213940


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			-44


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY24			181622


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY20			1860980


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY23			2908


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			167102


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			25			FY21			917540


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			253370


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			33			FY21			280504


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			10			FY23			-566


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			44			FY23			168260


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			48640


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			5340


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			633984


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY23			424498


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			36			FY21			268710


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			1302815


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			22			FY23			20775


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			893630


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			15			FY23			304425


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			13			FY21			989040


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY21			986965


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			1206360


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY24			256985


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY23			452655


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			1984400


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			4772400


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			30			FY23			461058


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY21			554764


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			36			FY20			18195


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			535795


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			23			FY22			658080


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			1058820


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			95282


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			606633


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			41			FY23			-2258


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY23			438315


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			1285310


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			41			FY23			283956


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			94564


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY21			1248780


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY23			735790


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY23			111616


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY23			1003300


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY20			53534


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			1905485


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			6136620


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			1882020


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			1553280


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY23			96625


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			35			FY23			1462580


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY23			557625


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY23			331055


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			1304980


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			605565


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			33			FY20			519580


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			-7575


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY22			1548350


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			181360


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY23			756020


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY24			391890


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			148944


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			42875


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			836540


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			31			FY20			503752


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			1799920


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			757380


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY22			682584


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY21			76691


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY23			-2956


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			407075


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			47			FY22			2297250


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY20			51738


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			1226500


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			431140


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY22			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY23			731066


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY20			631692


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			25			FY23			162462


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY22			3361350


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			88375


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			50			FY20			1209720


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			562827


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			34			FY23			-4450


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			5			FY24			372010


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY24			1817740


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY24			631570


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY25			131880


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			43			FY20			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			38			FY22			201455


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			188008


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY21			443274


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			572619


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY21			2456150


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			428920


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			55337


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			434294


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			601980


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			52			FY21			-188


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			52			FY20			738545


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY23			344780


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			1652400


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			21			FY23			1038370


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			139524


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY20			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			268925


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			795550


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			41			FY22			65860


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY23			318582


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY23			294340


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			2548180


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			33352


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			443097


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY21			559710


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			100784


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			19			FY22			673200


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			2620355


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY24			7675050


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY21			534124


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			786450


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			57231


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY21			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			118849


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY24			332655


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY23			3268800


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			168600


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			93108


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			414095


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY23			866030


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			15			FY20			539190


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY21			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			151100


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			6			FY20			423950


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY20			396738


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			392150


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			1592160


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			17			FY21			260180


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			303756


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			375775


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			222147


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			1448020


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			141300


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY20			274010


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY24			880300


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			-1701


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			400320


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY24			14995


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			59238


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			31			FY23			5620


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY23			2420340


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			591610


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			191064


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			2195338


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			1042960


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			-14072


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			-100


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			595320


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			22			FY20			21005


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY20			1158620


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			4325850


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			95584


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			617370


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			13			FY24			288518


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			2342860


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY23			613410


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			125270


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			17			FY20			178630


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY20			1687985


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			961775


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			34177


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			48			FY20			1050790


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			13			FY21			387108


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			151949


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			474652


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY23			597355


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY23			510355


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY20			1823060


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY24			186220


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			219444


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			560310


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			294726


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			45426


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			2752145


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY20			918820


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			18			FY20			448035


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY22			633050


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			271063


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			1453265


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY21			-300


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			13			FY21			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			161341


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			33			FY20			917415


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			299440


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			1105230


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY20			231926


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY23			269493


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY23			942290


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			923160


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			43			FY22			194590


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			-507


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			46			FY23			1744850


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY20			1154812


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			1094295


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY22			-1920


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			16			FY20			256300


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY23			75


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			88754


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			5360490


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			23			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY20			50910


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY23			1455280


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY23			311380


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			38			FY21			475832


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			-1650


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY20			2660


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY20			650020


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY22			2790090


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY21			-340


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			3312000


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			202637


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY23			169758


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			280755


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			110508


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY22			226492


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY22			275785


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY21			-1104


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY21			965240


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			11			FY23			452610


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			24			FY21			745940


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			379225


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY24			2463220


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			1965540


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			19			FY21			953440


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY22			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY21			82218


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			537265


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			391305


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			50			FY22			459942


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			964555


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY20			53596


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY23			1973510


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			40			FY23			1557940


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			471198


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			31			FY21			300


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY23			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			692170


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			-441


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY20			2618675


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			7978


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			251202


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY24			-938


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY21			245514


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			325378


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY21			14860


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			7360020


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY22			2799960


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY20			156876


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			291460


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			43280


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			94304


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY24			207265


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			780400


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			46			FY20			988190


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			991660


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY20			55824


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			49			FY22			539030


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY22			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			310290


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			206470


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			187669


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY24			1108440


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			-775


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY21			-219


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			34			FY23			293075


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			26			FY21			164193


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY23			301565


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			6			FY22			1074100


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY21			-1940


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			-10293


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			43			FY22			-22514


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY24			213450


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			5			FY21			1224240


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			1571860


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			638325


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY22			2917380


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			-344


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			370475


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY24			3864910


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			-20760


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY22			1274920


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY20			726685


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			20			FY24			1190880


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY24			196290


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY22			704674


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			502815


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY23			554685


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			25			FY20			476670


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			980740


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			896920


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			5			FY20			432760


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			2			FY21			-225


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			20			FY20			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			8770


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY21			2130627


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			36			FY21			202008


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			472212


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			3171240


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			907110


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			1447480


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			1105840


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			28			FY20			1336450


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			92267


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			602120


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			2876670


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			1146700


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			222030


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			22126


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			177574


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			813915


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			2102630


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			27			FY20			159960


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			301575


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			947660


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			1474530


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			302375


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY22			2564480


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			140644


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			11			FY21			428127


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			51407


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			11950


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			576500


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			4			FY20			486900


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			215465


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			204916


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY22			409676


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			10880


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY22			3367080


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			208972


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			5421510


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			12664950


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY24			342740


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			60670


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			1708710


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY24			12128


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			1589975


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			156465


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			3922110


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY23			4762060


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			11			FY24			1633160


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			107810


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			34			FY23			27240


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			310170


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			15			FY24			1452980


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY24			1215600


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY20			241550


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY23			5360


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			4276710


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			-4311


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY23			42800


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			149400


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			2018360


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			26			FY23			929680


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			407940


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			3573510


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY23			-540


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			487956


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			-16424


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			1029410


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			-748


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			16			FY21			1031460


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			805870


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			-75


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			-32642


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			76934


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			230139


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			14			FY24			699245


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY24			47062


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY20			-1380


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY21			1252265


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY22			305370


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			-11237


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY23			998125


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			152661


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			51			FY20			221967


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			395750


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY22			225845


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY21			593338


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			270030


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			3901770


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY23			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			33			FY23			835230


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			34			FY20			107902


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			3406560


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			4544850


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY21			253270


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			10			FY20			235300


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			224847


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			15			FY21			373665


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY20			729290


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY24			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			-300


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY22			294280


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			16157


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY24			7298250


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			10948


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			30			FY20			-35


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY21			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			929250


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY22			387906


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			103768


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY23			923270


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			1537340


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			44			FY21			-1040


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY23			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY24			-300


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			36			FY22			358134


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			249078


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			1951255


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY22			1255625


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY22			-12359


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			14			FY20			275900


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			14			FY20			245720


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			3			FY20			446600


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY22			719997


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			864470


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			505


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY24			1241660


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			2223408


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			294355


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY20			57311


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			-1415


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY24			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			-1218


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			21			FY20			-400


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			160


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			-495


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY23			-48


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY22			-2320


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			-760


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY23			-160


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY23			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			41			FY23			-20


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			14			FY20			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			4830


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			12			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY22			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY22			-145


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			37			FY20			-54


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY23			274300


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY22			-18


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			-510


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY22			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY22			0


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY21			-9


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY20			126625


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY20			-1245


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			-2943


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY23			1198970


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			-5


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			35			FY20			3930


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY20			4785050


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			3823910


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			48			FY20			-705


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY20			406694


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			-29879


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY20			-300


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			7			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY23			-7260


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			9			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			36			FY20			-40


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY25			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			32			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY20			-5


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY24			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY24			-40


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY22			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY21			-102


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY23			-160


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY23			-2880


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			39			FY23			0


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			186038


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY23			290


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			-60


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY23			23840


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			155624


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			9			FY25			-40


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			-4440


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			47			FY20			45099


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY24			-54


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY25			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			-110


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY21			-156


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			160974


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			32			FY23			354815


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			-1110


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY24			-120


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			-610


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			15			FY20			-174


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY25			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			30			FY20			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			190100


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			493255


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY24			135634


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			183894


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			91310


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY24			181850


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY24			314545


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			-33176


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY24			113757


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY24			259280


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY24			1573010


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY24			70940


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			679540


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY24			621800


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY24			632745


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			17			FY25			1152745


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			549830


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			1261800


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			34			FY25			402605


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY24			215795


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			15			FY25			224995


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY24			831760


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY24			117055


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY24			161250


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			53			FY24			146667


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			1050710


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY25			135185


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			40			FY25			2482100


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY24			509525


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY24			1394760


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY24			2655030


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			18			FY25			337182


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY25			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			27			FY24			150846


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			299242


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY25			600070


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY24			-5665


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			45			FY24			353755


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			570640


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			651070


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY25			1225080


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			-1587


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			44			FY25			579780


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			32			FY24			708060


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			4297240


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			-400


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			-17046


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			753600


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			24			FY24			80045


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY24			1411480


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			43			FY25			195810


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			48			FY25			300


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			15			FY25			792670


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			1608720


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			145695


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY24			148306


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY24			590545


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			716960


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			519402


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			809740


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			51			FY25			94036


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY25			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			29			FY25			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY25			425475


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			-975


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			1623240


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			1820010


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			8932920


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY25			524440


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY25			257320


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			438860


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY25			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY22			3010380


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			1503330


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			469260


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY25			484890


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			3409560


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY25			380630


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY25			303880


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY21			2744475


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY24			1409720


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY24			512675


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			40			FY24			608495


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY24			887600


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			-5672


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			43			FY25			2167074


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			155705


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY20			2295240


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY24			1090900


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			29			FY25			546745


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY24			304035


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			2002358


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			159690


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			51			FY25			498420


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY25			286760


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			1050460


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY25			174430


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			36			FY20			65708


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			279570


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY24			254056


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY25			38225


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			1633930


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY25			-15


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY24			771160


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			39			FY25			456525


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY22			227660


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY24			316560


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			158640


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY25			1201290


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			9			FY25			113180


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			1950180


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY24			210060


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			26124


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			93214


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY25			224845


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			553630


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY25			119634


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			52			FY25			198520


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			17			FY20			227300


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			18			FY25			3804220


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			-888


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY22			1096000


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY25			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY24			99025


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY25			267320


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			70584


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY25			347690


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY25			508640


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY25			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY25			200630


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY24			1972540


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY25			839280


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			31			FY24			-1340


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY25			-156


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY25			615550


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			234602


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			17			FY20			20798


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			28			FY25			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-350


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			27			FY25			590870


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			11828


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			2557830


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			53			FY24			1395700


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY23			820400


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			758165


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY25			240870


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			334296


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			84000


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			235060


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY21			474435


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			504810


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY22			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY20			1260595


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			466010


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			27399


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			12			FY20			33660


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY22			1348980


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY23			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			27455


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY21			595368


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			3			FY20			230110


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY22			137430


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			26			FY20			482705


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			298880


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			297358


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY20			386575


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			212104


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			296420


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			12			FY20			329480


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			34			FY21			1478220


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			2336160


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY22			22800


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-2836


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			811640


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			11			FY23			441477


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			714752


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY20			-161


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			44			FY23			237966


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			751370


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY22			3044520


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			32			FY20			647800


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY22			258200


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			18			FY23			112656


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY23			416400


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY21			2820520


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			32			FY22			385840


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY22			1154740


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY20			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			840260


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			101736


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY22			2482560


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			26			FY23			2944780


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			772060


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			414715


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY21			1416840


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			895570


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY20			1702935


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			57929


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY20			409700


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			-18312


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY24			2956580


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			1769280


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY23			687670


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			14			FY23			115410


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			3			FY24			493710


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			844890


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY24			1821030


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			236215


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			51			FY21			1241120


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			286930


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			467400


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY24			210770


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			654585


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			3473530


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			394660


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			459107


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			582244


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			650760


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			38			FY22			87108


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			4			FY22			-52


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY21			256390


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY22			509492


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			19			FY20			244030


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY23			516175


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			17			FY21			563140


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY23			501130


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY22			118356


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			837085


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY23			264135


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY24			-2934


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			428625


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY23			816880


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			-1136


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY23			295492


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY22			872930


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			195336


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			30			FY23			411365


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			374880


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY20			576100


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			2605425


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY21			177300


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			7309620


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			34			FY20			908330


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			16			FY20			7004


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			940340


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY24			1019780


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY24			181700


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY21			346896


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY24			559335


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			3109040


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			878374


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			977640


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY21			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			7			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY24			733800


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			24			FY23			247980


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY20			1655860


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			1585480


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			2957640


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			721115


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY22			367590


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY25			-172


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY23			511955


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			907835


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			-1530


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY20			411810


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			370


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			41			FY22			2250930


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY20			27387


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			1563325


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			197276


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			-7960


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY23			103097


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY23			31640


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			14			FY24			91292


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY21			1253180


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			90322


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			3498030


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY23			-102


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			1934370


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			29			FY21			920415


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			380455


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY21			303058


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			162532


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			1478950


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			104367


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			449607


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			-45


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY22			361560


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY21			471215


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY21			127398


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			4298340


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			632372


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			-156


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			580293


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			569185


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			260


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			36			FY21			-525


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			714140


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			9523800


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			481718


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY22			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			14			FY21			32505


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			809180


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY22			103220


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY20			950559


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			21			FY20			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			1779425


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			138241


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			22			FY23			888350


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			627740


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY20			245402


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			1067710


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			48			FY25			748820


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY21			292320


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			23			FY20			140240


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			35			FY23			1096770


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY23			158024


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY23			1151050


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			4521630


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY20			2232230


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			9115


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			133960


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			454855


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			33			FY20			688760


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			863855


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			-16


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY22			950350


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			-96


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			878515


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			-2376


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			40			FY21			11190


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			5			FY21			-154


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			8010


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY23			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			474940


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			31			FY20			314629


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			3706770


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY24			411027


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY24			1895570


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			-3859


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			1824740


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			10			FY24			773090


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			5			FY21			874275


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			63566


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY23			962330


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			1813750


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY23			15260


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			413010


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			35			FY20			-1650


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY21			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			190324


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY20			69070


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			1803740


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			1614220


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			699875


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			191305


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			641973


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY21			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			38			FY20			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY24			805940


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			82855


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			99489


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY23			649045


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			373595


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY20			1571620


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY24			1273850


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			5650550


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY22			988220


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			534865


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY24			299170


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			11			FY20			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			49058


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY23			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			1739540


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			140250


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY24			433510


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY24			672320


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			319762


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY21			119802


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			105820


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY20			1512850


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			931590


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			37			FY21			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			42			FY23			451


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			18			FY23			1114970


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			2137700


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY24			503405


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			-1179


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY20			1175190


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY21			235930


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			394492


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			87418


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			50			FY23			275516


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY23			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			653260


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			1759950


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY21			3929460


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			16			FY23			323535


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			-296


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY23			1837150


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			1855770


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			36			FY23			-2


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			-29997


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			562380


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			1845220


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			3796590


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			39			FY22			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			3599280


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			2322055


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY23			1699650


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			732260


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY21			370942


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			6605


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			149058


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			714880


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			1355810


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			790740


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY24			407442


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			-125


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY24			1451970


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY24			2020980


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			340918


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			408182


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY22			781190


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			-3034


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY21			2796880


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			3241050


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY24			183490


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			9			FY21			438345


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY20			2377590


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			36			FY23			86020


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY24			968435


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY23			503765


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			1552320


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			444258


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			87017


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			278620


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY23			1494555


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY21			12407


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			20			FY20			908040


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			103174


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			4102920


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			730845


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			924450


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY23			303518


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY24			428295


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			41			FY20			2155680


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY21			2279245


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			5060160


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			38			FY21			901960


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY20			1200


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY23			1223960


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			8			FY24			196326


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			32			FY23			1285300


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			2694670


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			150806


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			2768100


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			2022940


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			29			FY20			460620


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			312471


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY21			449718


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			-324


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			372260


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			45			FY21			-8745


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			727760


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			142197


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			728355


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY23			573727


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY21			500922


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			157909


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			224608


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			292930


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			487312


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY24			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			14			FY24			50504


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			851685


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY23			563646


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			955164


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			25			FY23			386670


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			513540


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY23			280180


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY20			1631910


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			21			FY20			1746060


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY22			124030


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			10			FY20			-34


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY23			489080


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY24			501340


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY24			460590


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			6			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			200888


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			837035


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			19			FY24			333820


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY23			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			4401810


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			86529


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			296582


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			9850


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY22			84320


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY20			1891300


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			20767


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY22			363760


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY24			218211


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			41			FY21			-156


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			-785


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY22			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY23			-69


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			42			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			372


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			-5


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			24			FY20			-290


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			-7812


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY23			10040


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			16			FY20			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			-1060


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			63240


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			36			FY20			-590


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			-81


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			249309


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			4			FY21			-1890


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY21			-6603


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			41			FY21			-108


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			9			FY22			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY24			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY23			30


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			10760


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY22			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY22			-80


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			790


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			15			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			48			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			7			FY22			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			177880


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY25			-230


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			-460


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY23			413695


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			47			FY20			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY24			1167350


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			600


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			140306


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY24			129174


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY24			442385


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY24			344620


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY24			525


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			43			FY24			396175


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			9			FY25			250707


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY24			219402


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY24			833760


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY24			1885965


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY24			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY25			623750


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY24			348800


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			535923


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY24			786545


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY24			1584740


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY20			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			26			FY24			376980


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY24			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			15			FY25			201291


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			360809


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			31			FY24			2020710


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			43			FY24			168168


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY24			514712


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY24			302190


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY24			1538370


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			9			FY25			203840


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			4099730


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			160041


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			52			FY24			709775


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			18			FY25			7808600


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			50			FY24			518825


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY24			1852060


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			684490


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			12			FY25			3289880


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY25			76446


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY24			1034040


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			50			FY25			596290


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY20			253484


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY25			174640


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			-16797


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY25			224375


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY25			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			58844


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			1046720


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			13			FY25			273546


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			917370


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			39			FY25			556750


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			27			FY25			176215


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			156785


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			37			FY25			186435


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			31			FY24			3509


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			1024925


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			26			FY24			92085


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			2302860


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-258


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY25			-1080


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY24			148325


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY24			209650


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			38			FY25			709500


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			148230


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			1028775


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY24			68223


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY22			2921220


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			15			FY25			1641120


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY25			905820


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			-164


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY25			353520


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			11			FY25			360152


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY25			-335


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			31			FY25			2130352


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY25			-314


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			888840


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			432380


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			206166


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY21			599378


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			512620


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY23			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY20			438190


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY23			15960


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			338100


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY21			1104360


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			145768


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			33393


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			249950


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			75609


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY21			431388


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			109078


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			55465


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY21			744300


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY21			64152


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY24			-696


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY22			1968160


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY20			1392920


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY23			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY21			387092


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			15			FY24			336825


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY20			17801


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			30			FY23			37828


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			334550


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY20			103760


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			166060


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			749360


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			3538680


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			40			FY23			8150


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			707790


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY20			6287320


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			911330


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			20			FY21			676440


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			1304070


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			34			FY20			24460


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			4244340


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			18			FY21			90320


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY20			356222


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			38040


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			628305


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY24			393180


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			1961190


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY20			73980


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY22			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			647475


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			693420


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY22			609350


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY24			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			1720200


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			50			FY21			-130


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			50			FY23			1302180


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY24			169025


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			31			FY20			108282


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			2221820


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			26			FY20			266244


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			191194


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			666470


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			11			FY23			451080


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			4047600


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			2255315


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			293430


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			19			FY24			-215


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY20			2401620


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			20			FY20			243060


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			471940


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			904440


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			922625


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			421736


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			1079220


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			287397


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			2176640


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY22			246291


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			71127


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			1621830


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			326430


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			339470


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			13			FY21			-2167


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY22			1787630


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			31			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			16			FY21			1765400


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			591483


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY20			515185


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			19158


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY24			-144


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			1182700


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			10			FY23			1827400


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			30			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			54915


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY22			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY24			2670720


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			-236


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY23			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY21			2745680


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY20			1147900


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			283805


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			744405


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			25			FY20			1375300


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			45			FY21			-2546


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			138135


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			9520


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			979900


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			12			FY23			1472840


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY21			1106270


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY20			1202295


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			431865


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY23			531870


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			471927


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			240810


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			655445


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			17			FY23			5070


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY23			-2013


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY20			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			6580


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			290900


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			-23278


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			495155


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			248097


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			27			FY23			516710


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			-291


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY21			525432


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			-1917


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			14			FY21			343260


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			45			FY22			2251770


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			-4202


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			99473


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			7			FY24			858360


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			1562280


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			316780


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY23			56922


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			30			FY23			736940


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			521480


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			440710


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY21			530556


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			2983410


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY23			1641600


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			20			FY24			172745


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY20			824010


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY23			483035


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-21420


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			25			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			-10326


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			390811


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			193096


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			14			FY20			-70


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			29			FY20			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY20			397632


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			8860


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY20			288001


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			1213462


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY24			12365


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			826986


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY22			2668590


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			13			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			-20


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			7580


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY20			-1810


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY24			-78


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			36			FY21			-440


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY21			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY20			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY25			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY23			1200


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY22			-300


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			-603


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			37			FY20			-660


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			-80


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			48			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY23			900


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			-505


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			38			FY24			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			42			FY24			-400


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY23			118200


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY25			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			-215


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			11			FY21			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY25			4900150


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			0


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY22			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY24			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			1192520


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			401046


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY25			254460


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY24			3941680


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			53			FY24			611200


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			1462660


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			292365


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			451150


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			29			FY25			105915


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY24			-280


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY25			725430


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY23			804845


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			44			FY24			420825


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			130620


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY25			1255170


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			46			FY25			571570


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			7724400


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			36			FY20			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			47			FY25			187948


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			857880


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY25			196780


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			35			FY24			1319010


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			17319


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY25			735120


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			-279


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			19			FY20			656250


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			46			FY25			165540


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			930840


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			893990


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			21			FY20			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY23			-204


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			-14


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			131090


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			8416530


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			487990


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			582015


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			10			FY20			61930


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			27			FY23			650530


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			2293020


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			29			FY20			203155


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			52400


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			248154


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			33			FY23			523690


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			188357


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY21			1451740


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			26			FY22			747200


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			141267


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY22			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY23			583820


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY23			98510


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY20			4110


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			10			FY23			1625960


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY23			1247220


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			38018


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY21			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			229350


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			79200


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY20			-3744


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY22			2275930


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			217760


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			1080900


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			226731


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY22			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY23			1687355


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY23			2860470


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY21			735595


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY21			189320


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY21			2051140


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY21			6035


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY23			1269480


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY21			382359


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			162688


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			1463420


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY23			417414


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			27			FY23			111014


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY21			-96


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY23			386088


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			596835


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			117944


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			4773360


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY22			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			-200


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			7			FY25			-1840


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY22			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			-960


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY23			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY25			0


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY23			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			27			FY25			600


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			722740


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			44852


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY24			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY25			-220


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			151475


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			30			FY25			0


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY25			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			1018500


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			-2733


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			482470


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY22			623235


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY23			36926


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			1339726


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			169436


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY20			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			93486


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY23			-444


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			285274


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY22			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			17			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			-720


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			-52


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			43			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			9			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			33			FY22			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY23			600


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			16			FY21			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY23			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			8			FY25			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			45			FY25			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY24			94200


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			451065


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY24			140400


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY21			10820


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY20			2104940


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY22			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY23			-132


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			36			FY25			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY23			0


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			11			FY21			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY24			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			42			FY24			0


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			193305


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY23			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			17			FY25			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY24			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			208500


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY21			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY24			31800


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY24			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			10			FY25			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			28			FY20			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY24			2700


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			53700


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			35			FY24			0


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			1			FY25			90428


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			36			FY25			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY21			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY24			8400


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			39			FY23			0


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY21			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY24			70200


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY24			9300


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY21			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY20			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY24			0


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			33			FY24			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY21			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			94542


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY24			2192886


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY24			292515


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY24			1329455


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY24			1110880


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY24			147700


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY24			525620


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY24			210480


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			235405


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			3131490


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			455975


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY24			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY24			197930


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			36			FY24			2770920


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			114647


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY24			34875


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			-25456


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY24			9803250


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			42			FY24			595870


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY24			139356


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY24			12487900


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			28			FY24			567070


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			574130


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY24			6146970


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			26			FY24			31848


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			35			FY24			707790


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY24			801580


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			10			FY25			257215


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY24			837930


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY24			1213110


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY24			2496690


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			131517


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY24			549855


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY25			279070


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			21			FY25			735470


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			49			FY24			-1246


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY25			391920


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			34			FY25			176690


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			22			FY24			165450


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY25			722940


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY24			687480


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			448180


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			611370


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY25			109074


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			33			FY24			24845


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			149980


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY24			115340


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			290398


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			233890


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY24			2277220


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY25			189351


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			1141175


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY24			3167140


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			17			FY25			2176740


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			262515


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY24			97700


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			481090


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY24			1027960


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY25			-6


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY24			592220


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			27			FY24			257840


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			110040


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			23			FY25			620305


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			12			FY25			212844


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			-3402


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY24			323870


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY24			1041245


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY24			38757


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			1211750


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			51			FY24			230880


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			3			FY25			124050


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			441685


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY24			391770


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			48243


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			33			FY25			264840


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY25			811740


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-1


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY25			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY24			1455620


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY24			627820


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			1194930


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY25			638460


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			6			FY25			297580


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			1226330


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			35			FY24			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY24			1534320


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY25			100520


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY24			125475


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			1064825


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			-20036


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			19855


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			49			FY24			1344960


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY25			400610


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY25			616200


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY24			799305


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY24			124985


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY24			1607260


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			269680


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY24			1712320


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			759657


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			371124


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			283240


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			-23958


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY24			1563800


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			4			FY25			1492950


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY24			428300


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			418865


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			1435655


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			717005


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			6			FY25			564415


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			116652


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY24			1982700


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY24			506365


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY25			253900


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY25			1034860


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY24			0


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			40			FY25			1947900


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			1337160


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY25			84375


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			32			FY25			518850


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY25			242550


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			53			FY24			9837950


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY25			729120


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			24			FY24			124265


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			-2420


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			824800


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY25			226165


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY24			461058


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			955640


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			3			FY25			3578340


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY24			13826950


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY25			224520


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY24			105240


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY25			27155


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			10			FY25			243945


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY25			116440


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY25			752520


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY24			859680


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			34			FY24			522915


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY25			273240


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			180948


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY24			137625


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			992500


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			40			FY24			401705


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			2186060


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY24			257260


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			6			FY25			415000


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY24			942630


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY24			1323600


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			234568


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY24			2367410


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			-135


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			8			FY25			336015


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			252820


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			2015


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			1073000


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			1942865


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			12			FY25			961030


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY24			181950


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY25			-484


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			26			FY25			166210


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			29			FY24			402000


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			214075


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY24			465390


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY24			3700990


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY24			340960


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			34			FY25			23168


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY25			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			390270


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY25			345540


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			2091740


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY25			0


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			503595


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY25			485760


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY24			1060


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY25			213370


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY25			259430


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			2778420


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			27			FY25			383340


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY25			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY24			-86


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			27			FY23			1358680


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			1129265


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			49			FY24			699765


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			19			FY25			332865


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			6			FY25			-15492


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			29			FY25			1646240


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			36			FY24			-1000


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			40083


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY24			700720


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY24			94280


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			29			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			35			FY25			180395


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY25			2155740


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY25			-4825


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			122332


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			1598600


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY25			281390


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			993900


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY24			2445610


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY25			734100


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY25			137256


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY24			474060


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY24			629300


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			1944060


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY24			459621


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			-10525


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			17			FY25			218450


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			223624


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			31			FY24			711440


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY25			310380


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			33			FY25			3497160


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			804050


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			35			FY25			12471


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY24			-300


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY25			-205


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			37			FY25			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			208479


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY24			644600


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			-75


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY25			18


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY20			8025525


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			-55


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			14			FY25			1007970


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			399830


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY24			13574750


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			529655


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			654560


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			670565


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY25			308045


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			46			FY25			3746720


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			292186


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			51			FY24			276000


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY24			458007


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY21			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			1037170


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY24			1399885


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			6460


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			10			FY25			886780


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY25			486600


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY25			-6261


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			22			FY25			331780


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			1018740


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY20			3391710


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			50			FY25			25180


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			28			FY25			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			756710


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			3			FY23			446820


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY22			1228630


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			274440


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			42			FY25			1029210


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			457956


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY20			22623


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY23			80444


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			396117


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY23			1750500


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			18			FY23			233226


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			9			FY25			1316380


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			2340930


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			1452


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY24			117945


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			173900


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY24			306860


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY24			-187


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			2175160


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			861567


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			3			FY25			653750


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			50			FY24			274795


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			1190860


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			158995


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			49			FY24			661760


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			37			FY25			625000


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY21			2785775


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			10			FY25			84522


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			354910


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY25			243060


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			1361060


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			-204


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			321410


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			23			FY20			265580


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			97261


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY21			635328


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			48189


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			1205595


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY23			528510


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY22			207460


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			4			FY21			571467


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			3595320


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			22			FY20			160732


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY22			359693


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			3802620


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			625415


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			157257


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			731415


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY22			43287


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			12			FY20			438000


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			45227


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY23			-220


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			190062


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			26			FY23			931750


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			264340


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			-538


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			32			FY20			-6907


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY22			139104


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			52			FY20			15022


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			1139030


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			3696


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY20			2179785


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			25			FY20			131815


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			107592


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			1620870


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY20			188188


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			56208


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			41			FY25			307965


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			7912600


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			97740


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY20			562745


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			1878450


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			612459


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			-128


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY22			1188060


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			548005


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			765620


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY23			3060900


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			1657805


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY23			1527840


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY23			456838


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY20			258398


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			51			FY20			60074


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			150457


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			854260


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			139773


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY22			219370


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			1040615


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			52			FY24			300


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			322350


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY23			494670


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			284910


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY24			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			573318


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			40			FY20			168150


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY23			1242360


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			2848450


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY23			257930


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			28			FY23			424608


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY22			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			169940


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			107845


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			24			FY20			-4155


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY22			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY23			369838


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			21			FY21			2365670


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY22			92011


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			6			FY23			297170


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY24			947215


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY22			1296625


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			170277


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			571490


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			1735060


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY24			411465


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			48			FY20			822890


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			1795930


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			49			FY20			839180


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			94720


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY22			1885800


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			4			FY21			717435


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY20			2400


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			60013


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY20			229442


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			447290


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			2222885


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY21			199660


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY23			239300


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY20			1064345


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY24			-52


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			-26088


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			334210


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			1245692


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY20			144906


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			711670


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			22			FY20			681580


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY24			814445


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY22			187891


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			22			FY20			1459550


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY22			2253365


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			17			FY24			757595


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY22			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			22			FY23			259330


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			42			FY20			10364


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY22			3610530


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			539388


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY22			174064


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY22			220220


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			41			FY21			1736380


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			435055


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY22			1308150


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY20			38403


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			683360


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			423610


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			345819


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			25			FY20			357940


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			615615


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			1805775


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			349814


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			190030


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			1933524


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			2046630


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			1978999


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			1203360


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			757490


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY25			0


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			1940


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			20			FY20			498270


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			620757


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			740680


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			43			FY20			837790


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			4895310


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			26			FY20			160462


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY22			706905


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			10			FY20			56320


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			836140


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			48			FY20			251465


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			897170


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			48			FY20			419220


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			775455


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			2431520


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			-4448


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			22			FY20			401326


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			85386


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY20			760630


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			49			FY20			444220


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			86952


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			49			FY20			312720


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY22			298920


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			2078260


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			14400


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			393235


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			33			FY20			157396


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			24			FY21			132175


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			255291


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			40			FY21			1652190


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			29			FY23			1010620


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY20			322610


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY23			922015


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			18			FY21			2295090


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			37			FY23			32422


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY23			588860


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			649420


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			-39


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY23			-15460


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY24			21345


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			965170


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			15			FY21			-225


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY24			255100


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY20			452160


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			35			FY23			882530


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			25			FY20			252430


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			26			FY20			682200


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY20			461090


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			40			FY20			509205


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			976275


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			549585


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY22			1668790


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY21			782515


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			147273


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY20			15880


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY20			3033760


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			-3112


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			170080


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			463842


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			159408


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY22			148995


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY20			2426560


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY22			402775


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY22			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			21			FY24			101077


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY24			-2318


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			11			FY20			293198


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			1256940


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY23			237590


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY22			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			274015


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			326978


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			1050770


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY23			92002


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			3779490


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY22			2814200


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			744120


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			1699560


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			623845


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			-24700


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			48			FY21			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY25			-10


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY20			5282400


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			1034472


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			409221


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			3975370


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			25			FY21			77738


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			553952


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			25			FY21			1075930


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			32			FY21			1504030


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			2890680


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			1229120


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			17			FY24			180716


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			336480


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			1755950


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			19			FY21			957518


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			140170


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			824610


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			911778


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			1005480


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			-300


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			170490


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			2822790


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			638688


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			666270


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY20			846970


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			361060


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			3530520


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			455520


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			946870


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			244082


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			2959725


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			290847


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			-242


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			5			FY24			1810


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			7214640


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY23			856020


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			50			FY20			616040


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			1537700


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			2550520


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			38			FY20			1093770


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY20			-270


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			1729440


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			2039184


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			526846


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY22			314128


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			1175490


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			2			FY21			9947


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			33			FY20			-24257


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			600225


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			52			FY20			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			854410


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			240559


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY22			93094


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			1130400


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY23			21495


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			31			FY20			-133


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			193695


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			45			FY20			450360


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			1212210


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			755510


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			583620


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			52			FY20			-158


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			7281


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			691270


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY20			1437300


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY20			503722


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			47			FY20			348460


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			11			FY21			297120


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			7			FY23			118428


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			607330


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY24			805100


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			299370


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY24			3700540


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			50			FY20			896280


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY23			1318750


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			6405


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			836526


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			24			FY20			354830


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY23			875296


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			250830


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			38			FY23			1338000


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			36			FY21			-2445


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			588369


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY22			3096


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			1309435


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			529761


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			28			FY20			141152


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			282090


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			35			FY21			1371020


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			199038


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY23			1408510


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			11			FY20			338360


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY20			387485


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			379425


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			153910


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			196840


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			936630


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY23			3937580


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY24			1137520


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			26			FY21			846730


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			152971


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY20			1207480


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			1857165


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY22			1086090


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			37			FY21			195773


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			131400


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY20			477358


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			332952


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY20			490680


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY24			66606


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			8			FY20			490040


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY22			3325660


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY23			556152


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			1922630


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			283900


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY21			-4270


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY20			124107


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			44			FY20			23219


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY21			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY20			92176


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY22			101096


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			3570460


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			118118


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY22			1977350


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			3809280


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY21			-80


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			907668


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			44			FY21			-4874


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			50295


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY22			1094155


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			719481


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			158828


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			21			FY22			687100


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			213942


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			28260


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY20			535585


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			1159056


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			15			FY20			171430


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			1240260


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY21			10700


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			28958


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			2620


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			212410


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			1269270


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			880581


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			1185000


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY22			2729400


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			1278160


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			23			FY20			27845


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			-880


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			1937640


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			622510


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			1012980


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			7003710


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			28			FY20			708370


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY21			1331515


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			1033780


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			823596


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			662000


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			42			FY20			230300


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			435184


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			898840


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			24			FY20			136835


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY23			96832


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			21			FY24			1188820


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY24			142015


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			30			FY21			1638800


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY21			2757575


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY20			2647300


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			-40


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY21			-8589


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			1620440


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			1207950


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY23			830940


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			95135


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY22			10176


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			1111205


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			2913760


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			1029950


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			45			FY21			219190


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY22			53538


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			2019978


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY22			2700180


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY23			663680


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			3209


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			299820


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			39038


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			31			FY23			2074480


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			45			FY20			172080


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			193686


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY23			213018


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			2209080


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			564320


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY24			652815


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			871970


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY20			681345


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			634560


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			754660


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			28			FY20			1666450


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			728690


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			20			FY21			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			101375


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY22			660755


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			124431


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			35			FY21			271210


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			61656


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			15700


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			253861


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			75032


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY22			398534


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY23			774370


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			24660


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			95540


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			-1644


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			812420


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			124343


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			379512


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			88300


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY23			529620


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY22			3509160


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			24			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			242475


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			501385


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			364235


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			868825


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY23			293470


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY24			731320


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY22			183865


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			106354


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY24			1587545


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY22			2983120


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			32			FY23			302360


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			132567


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			220341


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			45			FY20			24265


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY22			160032


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY24			581910


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			32			FY23			326642


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY20			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY20			570185


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			161192


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			3463800


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			37957


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			7			FY20			415800


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY24			-1424


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY21			7968750


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			1983280


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			138598


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY23			1203380


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			-13260


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			13			FY23			81443


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY20			525830


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			15			FY20			404796


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			38			FY20			665540


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY20			40083


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			1034350


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			12			FY24			200316


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			51			FY20			-175


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			3245


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			2442910


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			-194


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			40			FY20			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY23			1088675


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY23			735180


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY21			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			127210


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			2			FY21			723535


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			265690


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			10			FY21			708780


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			-7752


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			2168880


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			189138


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			17			FY22			736720


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			17			FY23			315450


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			-153


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY22			4912600


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			20			FY20			222686


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			1481810


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY23			1313520


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY21			359140


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			4680


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY23			111335


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY21			659540


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY21			300


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			676690


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			1501000


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY23			2432345


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY20			274255


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			18			FY21			239590


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY22			593178


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY23			748500


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY24			2016670


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY21			809240


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY22			929200


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY23			1097375


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			176322


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			11			FY23			800670


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			217256


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			8			FY21			1580970


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			1371460


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			15			FY21			16617


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			1149460


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			2904


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			6			FY23			355150


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY24			344195


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY23			235586


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			2857185


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			413683


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			7			FY20			495715


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			391620


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			5937270


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			16			FY23			1156210


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			311890


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			476780


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY21			1343815


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY24			1235225


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			49769


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			267216


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			125020


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY20			42594


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			294180


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY20			2281240


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY23			695510


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			-1720


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY23			538560


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			352825


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			13			FY20			292600


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			7260


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			226792


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			87636


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY22			1970600


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY24			873725


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			10			FY20			34652


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			55430


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY22			-140


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY21			-380


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			31			FY20			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			15			FY21			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			-308


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY22			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY21			-200


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY24			828625


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			10			FY21			190530


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY22			-510


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			-6078


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			-261


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			29			FY21			-10


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			-126


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			38			FY21			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			-255


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY20			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			-4919


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY22			683920


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			14			FY21			-612


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			43			FY22			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			29			FY20			-94


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			35			FY21			-4740


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			876


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			19			FY23			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY24			-24


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			28			FY21			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY23			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY25			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			29			FY20			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			38			FY20			-10


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			1242440


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			390


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			-1287


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			275500


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			43			FY23			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY23			21855


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			-1


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			2224570


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			3956400


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			29485


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY22			374980


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			45			FY20			300


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			-245


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY20			304858


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			640480


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			17560


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			467300


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY24			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			-450


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			49			FY20			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			29			FY20			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			44			FY22			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY23			411710


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY20			1495780


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			37			FY21			-25


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY23			-145


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			-4779


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY20			48380


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			71447


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY23			109835


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			2130


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY25			-540


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			44			FY25			300


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY21			-125


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY22			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			49			FY21			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY21			-380


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			41			FY20			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY22			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY25			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			-420


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY22			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			42			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY22			-40


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			51			FY20			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY25			-40


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY25			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			28			FY20			-565


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY21			-285


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			-11787


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			815255


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			347578


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			-200


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			39			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			46			FY20			0


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			48			FY25			300


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY23			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY22			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			88875


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY20			77880


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY23			138545


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY23			-3


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY24			808910


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY25			-450


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			532145


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY24			115139


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			24			FY24			7320


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			41			FY24			566000


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY24			1100560


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			32			FY24			-7196


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY24			14756650


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY24			166431


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY25			192394


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY24			4820200


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY24			586300


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY25			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY24			492800


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY24			1619490


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY24			378320


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY24			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY24			315072


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY24			291965


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			22			FY24			1125330


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			431769


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			3334620


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY24			1471710


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			33			FY24			613660


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY25			12640


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY24			103335


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY24			1191120


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			361350


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY24			391085


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY24			155780


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			279825


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			53			FY24			266884


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY24			341240


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY24			1185260


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			44			FY24			652980


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			46			FY24			353070


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			14			FY25			272254


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY24			1089800


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			33			FY24			-26694


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY24			1004840


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY25			5270


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY24			492141


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			1351080


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			32			FY24			-31207


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			29			FY24			182030


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY24			110883


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY24			32460


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY24			160800


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			546485


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			39			FY24			812345


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY25			994860


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY24			274416


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			28			FY25			213420


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			6			FY25			285563


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY24			826885


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			5			FY25			1285330


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY25			438980


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY24			318148


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY24			1460780


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY25			153924


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			40			FY24			166517


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY24			489456


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY25			-126


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY24			1274120


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY24			113605


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY24			119556


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			19			FY25			4605180


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY25			146598


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY25			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			20			FY25			701245


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			37			FY25			2182140


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY25			629580


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			52			FY24			8680


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			1613190


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			5			FY25			327351


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY24			6371670


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			314916


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY25			311030


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			38100


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY24			10301


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY24			201760


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY24			-326


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			78338


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			404775


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			1598240


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY25			329140


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY25			624540


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			285900


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY24			10191000


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY25			323130


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			39			FY25			1978320


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			586915


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			-998


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY25			137228


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			224160


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY24			615810


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY24			91448


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			15			FY25			89940


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			8			FY25			1076020


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			1974180


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			789010


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			43			FY24			797350


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			1964280


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY25			156324


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			225666


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			32			FY25			129366


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY24			661710


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			33			FY25			160642


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			1593650


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			265800


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			-150


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY25			52354


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			2119740


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY25			-1060


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY25			703680


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY25			174160


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			40			FY25			595690


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			169550


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			50696


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			12			FY25			1190572


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY25			277800


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			173298


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY24			456378


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			172620


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			584300


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			22			FY25			573340


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			653050


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY24			-304


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY24			235010


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			550150


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY24			40948


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			1259720


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY23			623695


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			1642060


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			133940


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			29			FY25			1076620


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY23			2859030


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY25			174500


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			-4495


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			-153


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			1158540


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			43			FY25			365940


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY24			490506


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY24			860590


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY24			3215910


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			165214


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			390165


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			51			FY24			159385


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			9			FY25			217430


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY24			600550


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			518662


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			996260


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			38			FY25			158018


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY25			285015


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			316385


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY25			305620


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			40			FY25			134352


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY25			5630


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			424332


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY24			1032285


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY24			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			703590


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY24			2031300


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			784905


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			11			FY25			434180


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			25			FY25			758910


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY24			1503550


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			51			FY24			727160


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			996225


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY25			70340


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY24			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			153620


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			23			FY25			0


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			29			FY25			192440


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY25			49550


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY25			41130


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY24			1453980


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			1007925


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			911220


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY24			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY21			562260


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY20			2004600


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			-9


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			39			FY20			536740


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			53			FY24			4265110


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			18			FY25			222005


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY25			348140


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			619500


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY24			-1251


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			865440


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			1177640


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			15			FY25			677550


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY25			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY21			2522310


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			201850


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			309024


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			480115


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			86476


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			1372960


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			51			FY25			578435


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			51			FY25			3314100


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY25			-30


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY25			0


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			-2696


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			442086


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			257410


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			32			FY24			712148


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			42			FY24			397460


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			6			FY25			186962


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY20			106245


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			3			FY25			192605


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY25			619170


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			34			FY24			355690


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY24			1978920


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			8430


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY25			134700


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			49			FY25			1709735


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			259340


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			1029080


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY25			374130


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY25			9030350


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY24			920084


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			32			FY25			212750


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			468360


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			838285


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			41			FY25			458280


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			258892


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			28937


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			-387


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY24			148150


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			20			FY21			130294


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			-3


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			145950


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			11			FY25			159362


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY25			270515


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			1124270


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			262762


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY25			-19460


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			30			FY24			609780


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			13			FY25			207120


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY25			1075460


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			9792000


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY25			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			286725


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			1995128


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY25			183020


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			876740


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY21			1509620


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			1804400


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			27			FY25			339400


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			14			FY21			751820


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			444012


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			260320


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			28			FY23			121972


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			300026


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			599035


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			117510


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			250795


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			1066720


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			56020


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			845256


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			726000


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY21			84680


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			493450


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY22			3552530


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY20			1050500


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			271749


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY24			209190


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			13780


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY20			468770


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			645470


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			2298054


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			1713355


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			-2531


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			22			FY20			141600


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			16			FY20			1691150


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			21			FY20			6481


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			293920


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			685520


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY20			39900


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			482788


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY20			966964


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			328305


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY20			959380


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY22			373168


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY22			598160


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY22			810200


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY22			427980


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			1340740


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			433240


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY23			1603350


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			206088


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY23			1605450


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			-534


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			101004


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY21			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			97814


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			-388


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			88865


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY22			519495


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			968820


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			313585


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY22			962535


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			11			FY20			63820


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			542980


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY23			4891380


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			26			FY23			400380


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			46			FY21			-5602


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			11			FY25			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			819420


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY23			122460


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY23			1500


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			1993860


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			21			FY25			-405


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			-312


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			935690


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY21			676320


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			47			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY23			2681220


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY23			2960250


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			18			FY21			343350


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			33			FY22			259760


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			16			FY20			169063


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			1790610


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			1005000


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY20			83540


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			-1488


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			507732


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY23			809420


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY24			442180


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			-390


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			2184355


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			-10284


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			765702


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			153717


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			1164500


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY20			46524


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			51			FY21			1165940


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			141654


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			60889


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY20			2072560


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			825120


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			73200


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY24			498375


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			675225


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY20			697713


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY21			554900


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			198120


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY24			417880


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			935810


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			-142


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			199689


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY23			2144344


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			828240


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			11518


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY21			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			119209


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY20			350510


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			15			FY23			82332


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			717210


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			1120340


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			795450


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			8			FY21			80040


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			48			FY20			55578


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			-2820


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			198808


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			1695740


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY23			2989440


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			1002198


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			2			FY25			-1640


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY22			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			560


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			232830


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY21			692540


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY24			1223090


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			477226


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY22			626882


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY23			541010


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			7			FY20			386225


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			44			FY22			2246790


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			-5624


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			73785


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			179896


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			3667320


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			18			FY21			933100


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY22			1995750


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY23			282250


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			340314


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			111090


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			60035


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			358935


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			1643240


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY24			1257180


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY23			857260


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			13			FY20			2538950


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			8346425


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			1067260


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			12			FY21			192702


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			29			FY21			1229040


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			30			FY20			393660


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			23			FY21			-272


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY22			1196700


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY25			281800


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY21			109440


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY25			1019290


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			19			FY21			124286


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			235154


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY20			1934535


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			465992


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			98178


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			455730


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			366725


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			-13687


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			51			FY21			-315


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY20			510500


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			30			FY20			1602250


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			4866900


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			157960


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY23			770720


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY23			287130


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			660550


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			111786


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			3440510


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY21			1984345


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY23			2945775


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			570280


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			46			FY23			1438140


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			38			FY23			300657


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY23			323218


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			326309


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY24			2435510


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			44632


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY20			479388


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			1281365


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			1122081


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			328695


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			1706


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY24			145272


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			265947


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY22			668577


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			604008


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			792890


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY23			91080


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			11			FY22			431310


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY20			2616720


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY23			1954820


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			26			FY21			1427440


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			229240


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			15			FY24			176862


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			18			FY20			100910


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			52097


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			80772


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY24			593154


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			549520


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY24			346640


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			972320


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			136899


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			422685


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			35			FY23			229880


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY23			480164


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			51			FY23			102990


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			445968


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY22			-26990


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			37			FY21			457998


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			49			FY22			2098020


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			52			FY20			2875830


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			1883120


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			-9819


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			138132


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY21			240279


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			14			FY24			65520


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			30			FY23			883560


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY20			6823


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY22			229736


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY21			1106780


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			270044


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			233186


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			826480


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			13			FY24			42836


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			896176


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY23			1214550


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			10			FY22			435730


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			15			FY23			302592


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			50			FY20			724390


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			-235


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY24			-15132


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			5190880


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			13			FY23			452625


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			-13087


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			686945


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY23			-90


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			238200


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY23			72066


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			329300


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			34			FY20			112217


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			622575


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			967680


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY22			241032


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			3833240


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY20			81027


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			533040


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY21			714300


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			162728


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY21			921485


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			1165460


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY20			74032


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY20			913410


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			326165


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			-5


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			793900


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			33			FY20			811460


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			1735260


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			140392


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY22			790485


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			1221520


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY23			1611575


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			1265


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY20			734642


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY20			1319080


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			201712


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			364260


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			131039


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			102638


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY20			168508


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY20			60752


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY20			473865


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			443787


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			33			FY20			284881


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY20			99531


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY20			183848


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			33			FY20			460162


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			4815960


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY22			1321200


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			21			FY20			-6282


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			233770


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			52			FY20			8490


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			47			FY20			752590


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY21			1478360


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			5			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			22			FY20			231939


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			35			FY20			740340


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			15			FY24			399150


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY21			13406


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			757340


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY23			187990


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY22			2028900


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			1820950


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			394960


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY21			763220


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY22			974800


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			873850


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			92798


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			535


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			39			FY22			427514


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			92964


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			791058


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY23			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			22			FY23			384395


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY23			2919360


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			5391240


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY20			557276


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			6144120


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY20			5681640


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			41			FY20			899300


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY24			344250


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY22			1766180


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY23			1138350


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			9			FY21			1474410


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY20			-1869


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			222026


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY23			179247


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			793640


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY23			-8941


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			394895


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY21			1055724


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			122046


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY21			51220


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			2260220


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			33			FY21			-425


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			116445


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			3515


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			2706995


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			1318000


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			21			FY20			2860410


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			47			FY20			509060


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY23			430860


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			550


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY21			204118


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			1			FY20			537360


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY20			607359


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY22			4083840


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY23			558650


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			47			FY20			1464440


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY23			2740


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY20			1477655


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY21			157540


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			1004


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			2600190


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			337575


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			10			FY24			825500


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			244846


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY24			195215


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY22			1339630


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			801732


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY21			797620


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			24			FY21			-480


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY21			1030200


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY20			237568


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			976990


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY23			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY20			1620768


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			26			FY20			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			3018675


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			181214


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			28			FY20			314240


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY22			452110


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY21			-30


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			158082


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY21			974750


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY22			666423


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY22			421998


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			619185


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY22			1207000


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			294235


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY24			258730


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			253947


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			-4515


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY20			181726


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			17			FY21			65440


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			548715


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			81160


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			186786


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY23			1959045


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY23			1105025


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			4			FY20			423500


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			-5064


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			3622260


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			-384


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY21			262411


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			37			FY20			303300


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			1821900


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY22			156166


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY24			824550


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			170931


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY23			1388880


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			680910


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY23			810875


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY24			2255610


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			48523


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			29			FY22			797160


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			1			FY21			1070260


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			51151


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY20			2315650


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY21			18610


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY24			1908780


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			218510


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			294320


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY23			1492295


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			937887


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			186275


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			14			FY21			1023110


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			16740


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			-1458


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			1254640


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			264372


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			103012


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY22			2183200


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			698265


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			150000


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			47			FY22			914630


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			15			FY21			701460


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			14			FY20			185340


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			4244160


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY20			154763


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			-10


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			292335


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			1151240


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			9			FY21			185378


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY24			782700


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY24			370200


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			11			FY20			170283


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY20			453975


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			439832


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			266440


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			50			FY22			117548


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			39106


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY22			767750


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY20			573245


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			609350


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY23			298460


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			15			FY24			66212


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			41			FY21			5890


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY22			3423360


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			495925


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			-72


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY24			-180


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY24			148245


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY21			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			170476


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			2			FY24			503665


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			52			FY22			2065500


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			397120


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			281333


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			34519


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			319085


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY22			1706290


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			2			FY24			14517


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			659840


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			35090


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			458410


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			2312360


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			-4304


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			8055


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY20			621480


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY21			76578


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			2830600


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY21			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY24			530238


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY22			471536


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY23			434595


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY23			88196


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			3105510


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			303835


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY20			185482


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY21			-38


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY20			2604450


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			585010


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY20			26687


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY22			1381860


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			-13658


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY22			-3168


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			46			FY23			266420


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY21			79596


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			901615


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY21			2049304


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY22			2002900


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY24			525000


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			129336


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY24			415220


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY20			370010


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY22			3970040


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY20			962060


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			2199410


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY23			4302680


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY22			464940


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			1510300


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY24			546980


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			7			FY21			55338


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY21			116467


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY23			248245


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY23			3700


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			7			FY20			41730


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY23			104184


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			16			FY21			-97


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			-4148


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY20			-18953


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY23			1736070


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			-235


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY24			8537520


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY23			-280


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			507834


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY24			306849


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			50			FY20			532930


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY24			324716


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			8066340


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			131063


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY24			2231580


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			39			FY21			421140


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			41			FY20			14002


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			5860


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			-421


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			65366


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY21			1650


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY21			-385


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY22			219220


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			395409


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			229143


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			5			FY21			1731640


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY24			365082


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY22			32907


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			1657860


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			67189


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			1111540


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			37			FY20			-194


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY23			1178975


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY23			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			704660


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			10			FY20			21506


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY21			3018660


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			3135780


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			136562


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			646540


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			376662


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			6			FY20			182076


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY24			889000


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY20			226166


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			32			FY20			520900


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			-1618


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			51			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY20			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			37			FY21			-650


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY20			63500


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			3			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY22			2540380


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			39			FY21			-2


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			52			FY23			56433


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			-1890


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			239254


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			117471


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			33			FY20			75910


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY21			67473


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			-204


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY22			448962


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY23			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			-1870


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY22			-295


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY23			28788


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY22			-6


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			41			FY20			-358


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY24			-4220


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY21			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY21			0


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			16			FY20			-272


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY23			-906


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			39			FY21			-20


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			984420


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY24			568718


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY22			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			7170


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			-738


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			3			FY20			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			49			FY20			-170


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY22			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			20			FY21			16050


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			21850


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			21			FY20			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			52			FY23			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			-760


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY23			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			1647300


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			3			FY21			-95


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			30			FY20			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			1477760


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY23			-380


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			-705


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			49			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			-480


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY20			-92


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			32			FY23			-4472


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			128624


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY25			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			37			FY20			-350


			624			DID I WIN?			2			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY24			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			33			FY20			-110


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			48			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			-790


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY25			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY22			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			30			FY20			-120


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			11			FY21			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			34			FY20			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY24			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			15			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			13			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			51			FY20			-460


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY22			-1120


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY21			3014070


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			20			FY22			27560


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			822


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			43			FY23			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			48			FY21			-600


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			4766880


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			1240925


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY23			1568185


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY23			116100


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY24			-6208


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			32			FY21			1060


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			15			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY25			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			1482305


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			-215


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			14			FY20			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			0


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY21			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY24			250704


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			22			FY24			-390


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY24			141360


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY25			131715


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			170720


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY24			300420


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			242510


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY25			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			1000760


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY24			346200


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY24			1170700


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			42039


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY24			1624540


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			3			FY25			410478


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			887540


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			3966660


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			4			FY25			267806


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY24			92610


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY24			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			1167000


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			313498


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY25			313340


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY24			60309


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			525510


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY24			296


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			1226575


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			141667


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			127136


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY24			1122355


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY24			843060


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			3623000


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			102440


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			811325


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			4			FY25			161432


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			205562


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY24			1280490


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY24			295736


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			-2361


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY24			3935670


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY24			633524


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY24			582640


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			2709410


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			588895


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			429440


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			9			FY25			1000665


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			255250


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY25			91855


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			135798


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			17			FY25			-7850


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			25			FY24			546790


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY24			1269330


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY24			825380


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			229140


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			375470


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			26			FY25			685080


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			726185


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			1785360


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			465775


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY25			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			32			FY25			794240


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY24			548976


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			22			FY24			62145


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			51			FY24			171006


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY25			1214500


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			773700


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			810810


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			36			FY25			630740


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY25			857310


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			1627800


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			3789780


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY24			166150


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			133235


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY25			-2325


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY25			162300


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			43			FY25			533145


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			455710


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY24			503490


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY24			717650


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			702475


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			48			FY25			294045


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY25			33300


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			476370


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			2177760


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			1427965


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY23			-1826


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY25			536000


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			46			FY25			171324


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			461370


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY25			172030


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			51			FY24			351970


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			-1602


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			53			FY24			117035


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY24			15291


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			44			FY24			159456


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			120540


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			467469


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			2232180


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY25			264040


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			-8987


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			29			FY25			69232


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY25			156783


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			354105


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			49			FY25			135250


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			4788


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY24			1645240


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			33			FY25			578180


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY24			20864


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			18			FY25			721365


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-17120


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY25			732360


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY25			811740


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			49			FY25			245740


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY24			-268


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY25			1331700


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY25			990000


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY23			362210


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY25			-34983


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			268588


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY25			619620


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY25			643470


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			665205


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			-1004


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			1707810


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY25			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			183180


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			40			FY24			222730


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			30			FY25			194120


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			1497210


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			706970


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			38			FY24			749540


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY24			437395


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY25			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			467460


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			40			FY25			146128


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			2			FY25			275220


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			786700


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			260190


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY24			1259970


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			258477


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY25			17470


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			31			FY25			138250


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			44			FY25			346905


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY24			998370


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY24			1429270


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			-35


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			608850


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			512842


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			87058


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			840150


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY25			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY25			323480


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY25			4777300


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			36			FY21			466144


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			360495


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			20			FY23			484325


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY25			505590


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY24			588861


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			718580


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY24			1229180


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY25			131775


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY25			232590


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			-2515


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY25			854040


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			15			FY25			1732920


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			17			FY20			575090


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY25			173685


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			47			FY25			300065


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			922870


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY25			240490


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			53			FY24			695650


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY24			0


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			262284


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			29			FY24			832300


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY25			-3297


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			1144190


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			32			FY20			42243


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY25			295470


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			18040


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			35			FY25			168850


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY25			231865


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			28			FY23			149436


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			473625


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			87698


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			9			FY24			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			521050


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY20			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			20			FY24			613900


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			354770


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY20			361761


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			17670


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY21			323130


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			2112100


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY23			1500650


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY20			1257010


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			11			FY24			425542


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			1202560


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			34			FY21			241001


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			48			FY21			-5264


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY22			73152


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY22			202210


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			314296


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY21			599600


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY21			-6


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY21			775280


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			258960


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			19			FY24			1317780


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			44			FY21			375140


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			729340


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			3654500


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY20			248592


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			32			FY21			443432


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			803885


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY20			1224970


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			23			FY20			646040


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			47			FY21			2249160


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			31			FY20			1195930


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			78700


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			155912


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY22			308980


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY23			471040


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY22			186100


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			37			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			13541490


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			1619880


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY20			1266480


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			3006580


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			747395


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			11			FY20			424396


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			4872870


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			1783


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			740648


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			9			FY22			871820


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY23			1016100


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			306954


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			442520


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY20			484435


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			-57


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			217719


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			225477


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY23			118466


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			2675440


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			7548


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY22			1190105


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			42			FY23			382626


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY22			246816


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			118816


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY21			45185


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			32			FY21			302942


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			750335


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			162512


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY20			1664890


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			351383


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY20			187750


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			1583130


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY23			615020


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			18			FY20			12932


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			147510


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY22			373667


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			808700


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY22			3301970


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			46272


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			2279370


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			17008


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			765115


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			160770


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			255


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			805118


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY22			358222


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			324895


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			2643000


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			343010


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			164439


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			20946


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY24			478700


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY20			950740


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			214717


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY24			2211940


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			1706115


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			29			FY23			514285


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			1755190


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY23			3276420


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY23			446890


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY25			-20


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			2122890


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			37			FY23			1738340


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY20			2381520


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			95041


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			1079690


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			27037


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY23			4407360


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			810285


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			24			FY20			102214


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			382330


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY22			789360


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			24			FY20			1402650


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY24			-145


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			132480


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			154256


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY24			237537


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY20			325115


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY22			308645


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			26			FY23			52536


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			437590


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			111373


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			47425


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY22			1157475


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			52			FY22			520260


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			131314


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			9000


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			-900


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			937452


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			18			FY21			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY22			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY22			194412


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			46			FY25			853620


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			452260


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY23			1193700


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			1049380


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			245670


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY24			801825


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			220984


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			50			FY22			4716020


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			1105500


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY23			341370


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			15			FY23			1058960


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			-2635


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			1607040


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			13			FY20			384450


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY23			388650


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			3123850


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			210620


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			594020


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			1118260


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			164654


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			104514


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY23			1885315


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY22			687980


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY22			164732


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			562865


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			1005900


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			52			FY20			447410


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			232200


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			-230


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			3563280


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			-2330


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY22			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			544130


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			139914


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			528610


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY22			177925


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			2594630


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY23			2346840


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY22			951280


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY20			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY24			169395


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY21			49994


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			878270


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY21			3735655


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			1347330


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY21			764720


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			554880


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			238578


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			282276


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			3			FY24			188925


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY24			2758390


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			252026


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY24			3081580


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			44			FY20			512430


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			45			FY20			411640


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			21			FY21			1949890


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY24			211727


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			548475


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			1161840


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY22			2021680


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			823640


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY23			-310


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY22			40876


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY24			5772720


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			1588060


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			293175


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			2637770


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			1997205


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			33			FY20			526625


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			33			FY20			270640


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			1393780


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY23			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			92861


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY22			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			-265


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			427075


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			1162080


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			35			FY20			216776


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			33			FY20			276080


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			471696


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			15			FY21			275570


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			3082830


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			24800


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY24			1692885


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY21			1724240


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			703440


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			860420


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			44			FY21			181360


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			164192


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY21			686674


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			65494


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY24			2511900


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			-418


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			250335


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			2405320


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			-2784


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			591770


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			99172


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY22			388650


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY22			446810


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			3691480


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY23			939080


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY24			4071380


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY24			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			6			FY21			755200


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY22			70902


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			827904


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY24			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			2938490


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY23			1111700


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			98380


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			288700


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			12			FY24			738680


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY24			1761720


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			3940530


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			28092


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY24			496980


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			1325960


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			1406080


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY23			274600


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			1601600


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY24			1829690


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY20			2053655


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			1144390


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			12698430


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			188128


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY23			1846440


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY20			7616


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			1427640


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			20			FY20			346140


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY23			1916190


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			35			FY23			2145580


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY20			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY22			-324


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY22			759100


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			37			FY20			43521


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			371757


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY23			276770


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			977836


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			28			FY20			265600


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			4489275


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY23			174400


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			198760


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY20			838190


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			-3152


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			181392


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			102427


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			12			FY21			439872


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY20			1221915


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			28			FY23			279504


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			533910


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			11844


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY22			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY20			664360


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			875500


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			297238


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY23			52055


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			12			FY21			776055


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY24			2905430


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			52			FY20			86560


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY23			185172


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			8			FY23			354564


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			4331820


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			3429840


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			-195


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			784130


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY22			326970


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			6			FY24			127887


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			262098


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY20			-4776


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY21			-180


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY23			351970


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			971150


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			308345


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY21			-940


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY23			323710


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			37371


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			4492560


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			1080420


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			44			FY22			239082


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY24			1882780


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			2030005


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			1305


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY21			184720


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			2030740


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			20			FY24			67998


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			19			FY20			-5310


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			10			FY20			351700


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY21			767260


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			326904


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY20			638922


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			35			FY23			108280


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			140680


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			440426


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			562550


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY24			4839920


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY23			1879650


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			393900


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			13			FY23			187348


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY20			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY22			1703000


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			299400


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			8			FY22			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			57910


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY22			95592


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			1244


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			961190


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY21			176730


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			347095


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY21			-5


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY22			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			4			FY22			-495


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			39			FY23			-600


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY23			345


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY24			-1290


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			3			FY22			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY23			-165


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY24			0


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			-208


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY22			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			34			FY20			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			30			FY20			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			47			FY20			-450


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY21			-600


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY22			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			-60


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY22			-160


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY24			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY25			-3650


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY25			3190


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY25			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			46			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY22			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			33			FY20			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			-600


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY25			-940


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY23			-35


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY23			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			-180


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			8			FY25			280


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			11			FY21			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			33			FY21			-300


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY23			-680


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			28			FY20			-462


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			18			FY24			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			-2300


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			37879


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			44			FY21			0


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY22			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY21			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY24			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			47			FY24			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			25			FY22			0


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			44			FY25			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY24			144759


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY24			120212


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY24			1298520


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			11			FY25			859260


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			345180


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY24			128466


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY25			245540


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY24			1534390


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY24			260580


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY24			115210


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			3500060


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			42			FY25			107098


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY25			267200


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY24			1358250


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY24			1855


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY24			472386


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY25			475925


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			1649120


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY25			530800


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY24			299340


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			229820


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			19			FY25			7589500


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			37			FY24			161390


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY24			2505


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			53			FY24			2026063


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			94325


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			49			FY24			-90


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY24			147045


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY25			175340


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			122207


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			17			FY25			8002800


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			198816


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-110


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			301749


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY25			892620


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			53			FY24			2992640


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY25			387630


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY25			372630


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			3641610


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			28			FY25			196480


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			159378


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			614960


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			123490


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			46			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			34			FY25			562790


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			14			FY25			864740


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			40			FY25			5059900


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY24			377105


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			17			FY25			5536020


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			1386840


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY24			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			491225


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			852740


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			32			FY24			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			46			FY21			81055


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			1115120


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY24			294531


			3			HOT $2,000			10			7/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			8			FY25			-31924


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY24			209650


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			29			FY25			3001800


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			767860


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			2655960


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY24			549210


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			1263980


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			425835


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			50			FY25			595240


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			431170


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			41			FY25			934230


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY25			-20


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY25			131997


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			20			FY25			138111


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			51			FY25			414555


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY24			623931


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY25			8840


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			1878600


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			41796


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY25			53445


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			14			FY21			557310


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY21			4610380


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			8			FY24			750520


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			33			FY21			737685


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY21			1019196


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			23			FY20			662030


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			1400030


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY20			114805


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY20			1642140


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			798355


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY23			300


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			20			FY23			220572


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			81507


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			20805


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			31			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY25			-190


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY20			404657


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			1295480


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			-126


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			603220


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY22			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY22			1114985


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			896765


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY22			7129680


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY24			938320


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			164060


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			857238


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			113410


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			1941775


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			94980


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY23			17790


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY24			399388


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			546820


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			79010


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY24			-1755


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY20			379390


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY22			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			9			FY20			193285


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY23			436565


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			168426


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY22			743685


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			76662


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			36			FY21			612635


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			336564


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			-36422


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			15			FY23			1141020


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			23			FY21			1810550


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			112375


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			1336120


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY24			1231625


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY20			888220


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			1017920


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY24			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			127343


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			365925


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			37			FY22			11120


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			261598


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			20			FY23			429935


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			25			FY21			50910


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY20			3591570


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			1110920


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			24			FY23			15072


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			536330


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			2189470


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY23			2024700


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			133545


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY20			-43729


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			-1864


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			2120


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			572298


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			829864


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			671225


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY22			916260


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			33			FY21			-8764


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			142200


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			1575060


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			20			FY22			736340


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY20			1257370


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			40893


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			1134645


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			4348780


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY22			192320


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY21			43721


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY21			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY23			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY20			-385


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			248530


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			8529


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			1374005


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY22			38048


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY21			4447760


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY21			409532


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			15			FY24			648240


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			264395


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			30			FY20			561660


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY23			1113025


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			161058


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			564360


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY20			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY20			2727660


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			1447675


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			30			FY20			797700


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			918540


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY22			1195455


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			38			FY20			173840


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY21			64839


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			3213120


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY20			472908


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			205899


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			2737925


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY20			56740


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			25			FY20			790580


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY21			875746


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY23			785750


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			1815960


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			854780


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY20			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			741120


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY24			376520


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY21			-442


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY24			275150


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY24			409456


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			1234000


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			255550


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			37			FY22			-2362


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			410460


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			-5


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			653660


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY21			237410


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			607590


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			602685


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY23			245820


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY24			169058


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			37413


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			1195


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			316600


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY24			3004580


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY20			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			638570


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			4075710


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			894160


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY20			40608


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY22			135803


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			-5439


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY22			407434


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			27			FY21			872240


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			1358740


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			663870


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			1466380


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY23			1200


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			676660


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			42			FY20			262100


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY22			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			1127586


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			74264


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			708170


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			234125


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			601810


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			423170


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			1217980


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			15			FY20			246040


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY23			2843860


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			259042


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			17			FY24			679140


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			578115


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			158139


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			2998210


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			2161905


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			10			FY21			1275070


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY23			1593500


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			33140


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			301460


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			-2320


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY23			72438


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			200252


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			25530


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			10			FY21			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY23			1214925


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY23			-262


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			40			FY20			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			-140


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			12			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			43			FY21			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY23			300


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			902930


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			23			FY21			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			-5840


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			27			FY21			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY24			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY22			-860


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			48			FY23			600


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			5			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY24			-240


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			44			FY24			0


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY21			-40


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			41			FY20			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY24			571800


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			8			FY21			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			33			FY24			136488


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY24			11142700


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			2678930


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			17			FY25			343071


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			465170


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			30			FY24			35823


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY25			230155


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			755945


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			539518


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			44			FY25			428185


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY24			918560


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			1			FY25			31328


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			211686


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			1204475


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			-160


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			8322


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			46			FY25			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			91746


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			53			FY24			102795


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY24			1117080


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			1067590


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY24			661340


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			391530


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			498686


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			266550


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			43			FY20			398840


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY24			-2152


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY22			170735


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			41			FY21			165784


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY23			1279125


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			4821810


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			762840


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			136296


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			433280


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			642680


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			246762


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			688830


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY23			10680


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			681080


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY23			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY22			82958


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			36160


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			-4


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY22			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			1639220


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY24			214000


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			637336


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY24			1021400


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			995


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY22			144965


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			18			FY21			3282820


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			24210


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			560355


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			105721


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			-300


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			160208


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			35			FY20			458740


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			361023


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY20			-4


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY22			230830


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			250115


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			432285


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY21			37554


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY21			4991070


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			1354850


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY23			-1060


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY21			786215


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			302946


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY23			1092840


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			252530


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			41			FY23			7460


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			1999420


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY20			-2628


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY21			-2255


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY23			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			1522930


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			41			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			42			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY24			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			-180


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			2			LOTERIA FIESTA			5			7/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			70500


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			35			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY22			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			0


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			-205


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			529100


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY21			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			41			FY24			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY25			543370


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY24			0


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			1			FY25			229000


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY25			248250


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			356590


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY24			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			70495


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY22			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY22			877610


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY21			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY21			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			196415


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY23			20400


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY23			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY22			21300


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			-6


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			14			FY21			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY22			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			36			FY24			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY24			53100


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY20			176636


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY22			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			378504


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY23			541590


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY22			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY23			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY23			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			63372


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY21			-90


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY25			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY24			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			17			FY21			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			11			FY21			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			16			FY25			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			970			Security Game 970			3			11/25/21 0:00			24			FY22			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			6			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			0


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			1			FY25			38827


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY24			20700


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY22			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			2			LOTERIA FIESTA			5			7/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY21			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY24			20700


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY24			157800


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			6			JURASSIC PARK			5			8/5/25 0:00			48			FY25			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY23			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY24			67800


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY24			88200


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY24			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY24			634500


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY21			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			43436


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY24			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY24			147000


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			2966725


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY24			895430


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			39			FY24			-105


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			525084


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			23			FY24			155140


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			31			FY24			1725870


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY24			455780


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			27			FY24			545070


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY24			429340


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			166160


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			157180


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY24			144532


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			13			FY25			829290


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			52			FY24			205260


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY25			1328430


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY24			671140


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY24			987570


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			98867


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY24			520225


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY24			717160


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY24			20405


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			35			FY24			547800


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY24			1966945


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			53			FY24			1845990


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			1992054


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			310245


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY24			5791260


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY25			172970


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			35			FY25			357686


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			362370


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			-144


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			1437540


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			1018530


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY25			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			3			FY25			359076


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY24			105110


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY25			199290


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			42			FY24			411235


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY24			3964670


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			52			FY24			4240170


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY24			1012100


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			195694


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			23			FY24			618455


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			10030


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY25			138057


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			35			FY24			151877


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY24			106794


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			165130


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY24			-53


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			4			FY25			1848300


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY24			153060


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			3316590


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY25			-8523


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			2029460


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			26			FY24			589940


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			23			FY25			1039980


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY25			229060


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			18			FY25			366260


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			2101996


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			15			FY25			902690


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY24			1002440


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			848800


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			39			FY24			2544160


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY24			507850


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			24			FY25			876100


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY24			685100


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			28			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			112493


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY25			188710


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY25			613820


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			1284510


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			36			FY24			387982


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			12			FY25			974220


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY24			145330


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY25			451800


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			411474


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY24			574630


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			14			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY25			815610


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			15			FY25			7717650


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			250270


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY24			807550


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY24			448924


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			1733630


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			12			FY25			319678


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			29			FY24			616770


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			190560


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY24			755175


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			22			FY24			198222


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY24			477006


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			47			FY24			655240


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY24			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			14			FY25			208347


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY25			216235


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY24			260960


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			451415


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			1716960


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			586295


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			40			FY24			958060


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			403230


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			43			FY25			825700


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			10			FY25			365446


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY25			571525


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			1832


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY25			145836


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			51			FY24			511910


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY25			-16700


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			7			FY25			289859


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY24			653485


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			613330


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			19			FY25			220595


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY25			136828


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			481925


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY24			302272


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			811260


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			259355


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			20			FY25			2817300


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			4			FY25			345384


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			487565


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			242180


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY25			629000


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			312087


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY25			188652


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY25			630180


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY24			1424000


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			172497


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			788460


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY25			2287990


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY25			378276


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY25			348620


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			39			FY24			497105


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY25			153072


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			4081860


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			679094


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY24			287825


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			362820


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			49			FY24			4540


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY23			256338


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			2			FY25			138935


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			441885


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY25			217740


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY24			708250


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			20			FY25			979680


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY24			132117


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY25			185700


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY24			78730


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY24			2191750


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			37			FY24			398440


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			13			FY25			166912


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			2282700


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY25			158960


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY25			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			35			FY25			1554190


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY24			29274


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			97480


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			821830


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY24			9825


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			2			FY25			201195


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY24			1517925


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY24			291970


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY25			246470


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			435430


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			49			FY25			1603280


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			37			FY25			0


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			45			FY25			923880


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY25			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			185449


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			28			FY25			617880


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			73698


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			3140840


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			2178240


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY24			1721530


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			877930


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			855410


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			1764300


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			35			FY25			917335


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			30			FY25			1142080


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			154500


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			28			FY25			386020


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			-4368


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			1736580


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY24			776955


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY24			1158000


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			23			FY25			1849480


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			462800


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			620328


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			6			FY25			111835


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY25			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			223720


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY25			1372880


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			3470730


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			163966


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY25			119268


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			248397


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY24			54208


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			695160


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			34			FY25			2030480


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			-20420


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY24			107100


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY25			-182


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY23			2107773


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			1236655


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			45			FY24			2605170


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			51			FY24			300


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY25			1640


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			41			FY25			548410


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			4256620


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY25			494150


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY24			190470


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			290620


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			4			FY25			400770


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			46			FY24			628480


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			313530


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			16			FY25			1165500


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			27680


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			23			FY25			999140


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			8			FY25			8450150


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			48			FY24			1629000


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			387820


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY25			738930


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY24			99285


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			28			FY25			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			-45


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY25			1787700


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY25			174435


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			-203


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			47			FY25			2540040


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			7			FY25			8146200


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY24			503452


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY25			13775


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			2			FY25			2303820


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			343698


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY22			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			140717


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			200892


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			-1272


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			225330


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			54713


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			123198


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			1014800


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			-483


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			408145


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			17			FY20			200380


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			730060


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			34252


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			47			FY24			1593960


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			-3150


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			483995


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY21			-1350


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			1008760


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			438107


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			58766


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY20			584765


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			931130


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			1036460


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			28770


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			-18124


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY20			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY21			330006


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			417408


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			-9717


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			1171460


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			394396


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			731920


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			1174720


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY21			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			376685


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY24			619485


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			356019


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			1731140


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			565300


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			706975


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY22			-8151


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			182388


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			298120


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY22			1660920


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			997360


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			1049620


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			1077590


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			771095


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			454870


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			39			FY20			873690


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			12			FY22			386240


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			1487600


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			-3590


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			1491960


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			596105


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY23			0


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			398585


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			1366010


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			573860


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			159662


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			16			FY24			228965


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY23			1477420


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			281559


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY20			1467730


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			9			FY21			629370


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			4199040


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			32			FY20			112440


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			1177720


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY22			-2030


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY21			3429120


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			449202


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY21			132340


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY23			20736


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY23			83828


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			1170935


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			1147400


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			30			FY20			1358260


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			14			FY25			766500


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			4			FY24			137924


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			1184860


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY23			1136075


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			49			FY20			709230


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			1208500


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			-1771


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			1915920


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			3110


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY20			355684


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY23			501880


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			1571520


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			47			FY21			3850740


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY22			380038


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY21			139030


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			297695


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			10			FY23			345582


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY22			47904


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			10			FY25			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			787982


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			563030


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY23			342406


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			18			FY22			642260


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			272637


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			91100


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			332500


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			29			FY21			1586200


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			29			FY21			1033920


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY24			-1815


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			619080


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			489700


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			177696


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY22			2732775


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			11			FY24			256640


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			11			FY24			297434


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			1054480


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			359638


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			116682


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			378180


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			4249800


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY21			3077350


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY20			145510


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			24			FY20			741580


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY23			556500


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			1035700


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY20			533394


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			936590


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			65829


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY22			218045


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY23			1202650


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY25			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			47			FY25			1854420


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			36			FY20			619110


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			171640


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			1204100


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			2007460


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			310312


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY22			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			48			FY20			626930


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			1858415


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY22			174475


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			49			FY25			778780


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			217660


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			31			FY20			214120


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			14			FY21			3720660


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			732720


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			2478340


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY21			2488340


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			43			FY25			-4376


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY25			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			646335


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY23			1535120


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY23			125805


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			105802


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			11			FY22			861260


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY22			2079560


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			871600


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			8			FY20			350125


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			49			FY20			747520


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			6			FY20			434240


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			19			FY20			24291


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			1579920


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY23			67420


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			222360


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			3233070


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			327270


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY21			709380


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY22			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			68598


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			7555650


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY20			456730


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			30			FY21			1023740


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			35			FY23			-4268


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY24			148556


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			173188


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			34			FY22			130040


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			54018


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			122631


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			39			FY22			176875


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY23			101687


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			619755


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY23			1141000


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			142647


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY23			737125


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			5			FY23			298240


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			40			FY20			300


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			28			FY20			168242


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			203860


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			107600


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			632399


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			22			FY23			-6850


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			37			FY21			-2428


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			1602860


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			41			FY20			41452


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			43			FY20			540780


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			50435


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			13			FY20			232360


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			862430


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			214010


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			763190


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			236850


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY22			156591


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY23			241770


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			7			FY23			453594


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY24			399287


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			599890


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY22			1058445


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY20			75887


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			7			FY21			-8768


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY22			3808030


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			474455


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			43			FY21			1724700


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			217491


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY20			16401


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY24			399954


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			89490


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY20			146380


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			1975600


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			90942


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY23			3129000


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			-6212


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			-7268


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			1035786


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			563235


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			9			FY23			92625


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			379794


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY20			331955


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			2891640


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			662010


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			11			FY20			284290


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY22			183150


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY23			329356


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			509270


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			153418


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			620430


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			1588070


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			136982


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			3741850


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY23			744924


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			930670


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY23			142940


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			769440


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			915240


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY20			163778


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			552920


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY24			337665


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			11			FY24			795610


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			30			FY21			80628


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY22			1858660


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			61614


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY20			41736


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			45			FY23			294150


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY23			1130875


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY23			562090


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY21			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY23			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY21			561742


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			41600


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			114192


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			19			FY20			167870


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			197236


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			799460


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY22			418265


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			549915


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			814636


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			20			FY20			27614


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			681395


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			-16723


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY23			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			1520020


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			1628860


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY20			3077960


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			33			FY20			74110


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY20			484985


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			31			FY20			408772


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			64131


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY21			2358410


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			356300


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			16			FY21			486330


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			685


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			42			FY21			145877


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY24			2055300


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			156382


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			209550


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			382029


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			10			FY23			449520


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			20			FY21			519423


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			2177870


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			137593


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			15			FY23			148874


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY22			625136


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY22			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			1382090


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			323300


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			541062


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			337505


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			104786


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			400870


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			786500


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			42692


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY20			1368000


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			164187


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			309566


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY23			94612


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			244213


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY21			5702300


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY24			366613


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			566058


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			682560


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY21			1716400


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY24			775720


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			57845


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			1354410


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			346075


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			-44


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			23			FY21			732700


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			-300


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY23			386374


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			43461


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			1504120


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY23			538360


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			46			FY23			228957


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			2454855


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY24			477452


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			396115


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY21			1948555


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			17			FY23			-217


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY23			2304270


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			35			FY22			176635


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY23			1327820


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			572885


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY21			531250


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			753510


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY24			-1795


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			264831


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			35			FY23			375545


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY21			107495


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY22			1916766


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY22			595386


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			14			FY23			1100820


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			17			FY23			546520


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			15439


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY22			42345


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			5			FY20			594700


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY23			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY23			-267


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			1350340


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			554790


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			88845


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			1894215


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY22			2622940


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			2166210


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY22			789488


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY21			-146


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY24			784520


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			1815350


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY23			679095


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY21			-95


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			461388


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			215806


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY23			3395220


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			57434


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY20			1920855


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY24			565680


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY22			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			6			FY24			362815


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY22			274720


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY20			37833


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			-16279


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			21			FY24			159420


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			342570


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY24			58090


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			878595


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			42			FY20			589350


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY20			1575700


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY21			105619


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY21			674180


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			159402


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY23			1018440


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			483390


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY23			468505


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			1128260


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY22			400422


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			181960


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			3299760


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY20			344637


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			221910


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			220590


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY23			2756220


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			156548


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			6373900


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY23			451599


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			100


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY23			341599


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			-300


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY23			54420


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			80997


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			5			FY24			-3873


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			42			FY20			406260


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			54709


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			2493435


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY23			300218


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY22			148280


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			19			FY21			553910


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY24			1680000


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY22			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			2253340


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			7			FY21			330210


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY20			53580


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			1248720


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			243405


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY24			1111495


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			183768


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			49			FY21			1151240


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY24			190750


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			290150


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			155670


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			377586


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			204195


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			1107684


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			465900


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			-9101


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			129069


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			399420


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY20			2259970


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY23			570775


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY20			13379


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY21			-8997


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY24			2255440


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			324942


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			23			FY20			816395


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY21			330980


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			735000


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			437560


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			3164530


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY24			1523240


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY21			-2400


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY20			2372310


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			1398320


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			2253038


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY24			838990


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY23			131169


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			211218


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			63702


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			92878


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY22			306990


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			708320


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY23			1135115


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY21			210040


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY24			70576


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			2284310


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			193236


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			1668770


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			49			FY20			4812375


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY21			605180


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			2			FY24			313745


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			37			FY20			3776


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY24			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			849370


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			683950


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY22			3552990


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			298603


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			487000


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY22			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			2316


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY23			3107310


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			912620


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			758300


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			28			FY21			271635


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			818690


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			40			FY22			2199030


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			13601


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY23			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY20			504944


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			346115


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			3893580


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			1964200


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY20			104517


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			484563


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			16180


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			21150


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			137478


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			8			FY21			344560


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			29620


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			15138


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY20			369090


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			41			FY20			40434


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			32			FY23			2049500


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			10			FY21			-6154


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			308100


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY20			28120


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			199242


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			23			FY23			1450320


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY24			1798860


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			6			FY23			1142945


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY23			287470


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			1031492


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY23			439315


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY22			313617


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY22			1542610


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			29			FY20			334220


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			46			FY20			34588


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY20			555515


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			589692


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY21			690081


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			30			FY22			475346


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			705327


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY22			1550640


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			20590


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			191336


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			9			FY21			336280


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			36129


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			13			FY21			250930


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			334722


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			13			FY21			-1424


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY24			371125


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			273680


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY23			306264


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			-448


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY23			69308


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			2020


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			49			FY20			-190


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			539330


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			302006


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			5098800


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			1205260


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY20			1064650


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			253380


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY22			1346600


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			167955


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			105770


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY24			330764


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			17609


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			963780


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			11604


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			44114


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY24			534240


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			12			FY20			515460


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			278070


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			652818


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY21			309240


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY20			33448


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			32			FY21			729705


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			986480


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			30044


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY23			554547


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			64064


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			322300


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			596880


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			14			FY20			526887


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			317190


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY23			277104


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			25			FY23			8859


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY23			208650


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			167473


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			429430


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY23			101205


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			48			FY23			156621


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			230572


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY23			581440


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			200865


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY23			264310


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			11			FY23			1933180


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			4109660


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY21			283896


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY20			58230


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY21			2455090


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			742015


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY23			227230


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY22			937300


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			6			FY20			501450


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			4913580


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			11895


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			893570


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			1464700


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			21			FY24			686140


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			83850


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			190905


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			643095


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY20			-21453


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			16			FY21			2038210


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			110916


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			1297290


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY23			694115


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			911640


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			610800


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			140028


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			1410275


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			1267940


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			32			FY21			922440


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			599560


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			5478840


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY22			1983250


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			473910


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			32			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY20			2349750


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			496359


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			1688445


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY24			111516


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY22			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY21			2463920


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			206049


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			320685


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			13			FY20			488100


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY23			490210


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			-52


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY23			-114


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			38			FY22			-20


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			37			FY23			-231


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY21			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY24			-216


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			-335


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			309776


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			-235


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY20			-3237


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			-3555


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			52			FY21			-300


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			-640


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			-325


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			80


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY23			-185


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			2950


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY22			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY24			60


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY21			-946


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY20			569480


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY24			2232000


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			-2


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			40			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			45


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			46			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY25			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY22			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY20			420820


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY24			105


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			4130


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			39			FY23			-756


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			239300


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			405711


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			5			FY21			45909


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY23			-3460


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY20			-280


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			7800


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			134622


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY24			50


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY22			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			50			FY23			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			-220


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY21			-920


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY22			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			45			FY22			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			14			FY21			-375


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			31			FY23			328635


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY23			2374210


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			6783540


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			16			FY21			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY22			900


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			687355


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY23			398


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			616100


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			7			FY24			-2745


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY24			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			-42


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			1			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY24			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY23			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY24			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY22			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			24			FY22			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			52			FY20			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			28			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			51			FY20			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY21			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY22			-80


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			46			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			15			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY20			-845


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY25			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY23			1169525


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			-420


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY20			-1100


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY24			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY20			-6360


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY20			-645


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY22			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			42			FY21			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY23			-2274


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY24			405696


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY24			121974


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY24			895860


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			900


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY24			1848615


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY24			169665


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY24			1169980


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			6			FY25			1643600


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY24			3950380


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY24			622118


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			26			FY24			68406


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY24			176120


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			182940


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY25			176815


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY24			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY24			381595


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			76178


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			41			FY24			417810


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			488418


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			27			FY24			94480


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY24			65260


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			-31470


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			318138


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY24			130426


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY25			243960


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY24			479945


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY24			1990425


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			426594


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY24			0


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			8365800


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			5260


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			29			FY24			104983


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY24			1874940


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			364764


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			1053060


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			1735170


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY25			697710


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			39			FY25			42130


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			39			FY20			2539620


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY24			766955


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			43			FY24			1963300


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY24			1889680


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			951865


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			47			FY25			286321


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			19			FY20			2382690


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			15			FY25			1185880


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			5			FY25			173782


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY25			143142


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			806740


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			3893300


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY24			140508


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY24			16910250


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY24			550260


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY24			757010


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY25			197040


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			49			FY24			156060


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			173655


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			36			FY25			0


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			27			FY25			146726


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			50			FY24			53086


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			53			FY24			386260


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			19			FY25			783570


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			474525


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY24			744756


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			53			FY24			228870


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			22220


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			34			FY25			228545


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			32			FY24			147360


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			160405


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			34			FY25			569482


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			53			FY24			253110


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY24			1780540


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			168377


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			28			FY25			697980


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY24			498933


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			3			FY25			2300960


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			24			FY25			180500


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			2165075


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY25			738860


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY24			486309


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY24			235600


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY25			-50


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY24			3245990


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			562910


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			13			FY25			2362060


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			552436


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY25			189330


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			35			FY25			5101


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			10			FY25			209222


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY25			821250


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			614340


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY25			-6550


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			-2351


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			2565810


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			226010


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY25			292580


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			19			FY25			115611


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			1656440


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			2530720


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			3			FY25			-34887


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			31			FY25			51993


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			53			FY24			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY24			894660


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			10			FY25			332685


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY25			84228


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			193549


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			9224


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			28			FY24			1863450


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY24			888750


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY25			512850


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			790480


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY24			396244


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			1026240


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			49			FY24			1229990


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			22			FY25			478560


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			570160


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			188270


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY24			475744


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			52			FY25			2009663


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			48			FY25			1014760


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY25			0


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			1398730


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY25			571450


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			2089500


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY24			270980


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			380200


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY24			1373590


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			14			FY25			428020


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			12			FY25			8123950


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY24			147170


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			1202130


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			40			FY25			731460


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			44			FY25			1759470


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			1131500


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY23			759380


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			28			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY25			150090


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			36			FY21			1386140


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY20			316010


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY24			1744280


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			-3204


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY24			1610620


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			39			FY24			160248


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY24			300490


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			11			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY24			2378250


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			6437970


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY25			15590


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			10			FY25			291415


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY24			99987


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY24			487840


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			-654


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			249440


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			329200


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			817625


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			35			FY25			844040


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			24			FY25			807660


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY25			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY22			1108300


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY25			183972


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			-125


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			42			FY25			221882


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY20			862162


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY24			140785


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			950300


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			18			FY25			1133300


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY25			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			35			FY24			219189


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY24			195180


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY25			488540


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY24			2262330


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			42			FY25			264390


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			48			FY25			407784


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY22			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			1191190


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			38			FY25			366665


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			36			FY25			196675


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			49			FY25			312305


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			1433810


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY24			1158980


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			31			FY24			313330


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY25			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			1274420


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY24			790875


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			727280


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY24			555625


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY24			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			6			FY25			2768640


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			1985020


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			15			FY25			420120


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY25			34580


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY24			-8380


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			538705


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			16			FY25			7795050


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY25			-6206


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY24			1676530


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			49			FY24			2861075


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			14			FY25			39350


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY24			352955


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			28			FY25			606650


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			64350


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			45			FY25			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY22			300


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY24			181235


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY24			181250


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY24			586180


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			33			FY25			825240


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY24			207800


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			12			FY25			1923270


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			68314


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY24			4799890


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY25			10510


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			43			FY25			1780470


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			3			FY25			741590


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY24			12722100


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY25			467370


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			43000


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			24			FY25			610195


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY25			1428510


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY25			441020


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-2170


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			50			FY24			763221


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY25			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			10			FY25			247280


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY25			388320


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY24			475840


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY24			685560


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			23			FY24			-130


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			4044150


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			-477


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			320485


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			21			FY25			204658


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY25			-10


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY25			221280


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY25			139509


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			4			FY25			2905020


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			5			FY25			1014720


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			2028800


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY25			51610


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY22			2395784


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			-150


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			7			FY25			567650


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY24			487795


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY23			680


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			28			FY23			253870


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			3244050


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			1433470


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY23			58415


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			166490


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			12			FY24			359330


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			1362580


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			9			FY24			133043


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			10			FY24			236940


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY20			560055


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			381340


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			263330


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			41			FY21			110820


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			636730


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			979220


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			17			FY23			198615


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			12			FY20			887040


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY20			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			1951625


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY23			282240


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY23			308119


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			39			FY23			408875


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			24			FY20			413314


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			1248


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			360830


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			24			FY20			-305


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY22			500894


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY23			0


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			-1242


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			1976866


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY20			1598520


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			52			FY20			716140


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			396850


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			1239440


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			43			FY20			236420


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			1150300


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			-177


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			20			FY23			30275


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY20			2760550


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			1969960


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY21			539649


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			300291


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			450130


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			80720


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY24			6741510


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			853830


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			422325


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			2			FY20			483860


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY21			2475975


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			52			FY24			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY23			928575


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY20			596255


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			1028580


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			1590670


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			27			FY23			731135


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			52			FY20			55740


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			36			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY21			3362480


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			898510


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			34			FY20			22410


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY22			40690


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY22			385646


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			-526


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			46			FY25			63870


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			50			FY25			158800


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY25			9275


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			268965


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			8			FY24			139754


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			8740


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			1768825


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			1676070


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY21			552990


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY21			23953


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY23			-14738


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			520300


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY22			4407200


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			-31170


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			31			FY22			1188525


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY20			95133


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			19			FY21			550805


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			1139640


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			25			FY23			719390


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			1648160


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY22			938320


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY20			1316825


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			3700470


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			32			FY23			-932


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			15			FY24			191765


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			16			FY24			114500


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			871320


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			907890


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			219542


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			2436


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			19			FY20			422090


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			144045


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			-23515


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			881660


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY23			3877530


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			1004330


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			96710


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			80770


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			45			FY25			460400


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			454184


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			222185


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			32			FY24			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY21			694578


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			39			FY20			479690


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			463430


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY23			215870


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY24			2244460


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			2318420


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			32			FY20			348946


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			4			FY22			807860


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			11			FY21			723400


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY25			314660


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY20			27915


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			32			FY20			1004590


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			1119970


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY21			198480


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY22			1007220


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			575280


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			262615


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY23			1155175


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY20			2014398


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			62456


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY23			739920


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			555620


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			853835


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			-12660


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			1360200


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			30			FY20			519736


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY23			1311630


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			201590


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			29			FY21			1228880


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY21			1069875


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			3666150


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY20			1328795


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			62792


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			40			FY22			190520


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY22			2840760


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY20			84856


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			30			FY23			736945


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			238755


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			257220


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			2			FY20			675640


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY20			350991


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			15			FY23			1695060


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			564800


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY21			684243


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY24			1325800


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			40			FY20			1689770


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			988300


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			2411345


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			4481880


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			938283


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY22			627140


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			142504


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY22			242


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			377090


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			51			FY20			3621030


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			1762775


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			4			FY24			278780


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			4339280


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			138806


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			28			FY22			400562


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			199082


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY22			408780


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY22			74368


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY22			450090


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			39			FY21			92082


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY24			206410


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			498485


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			6			FY21			1612640


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			1149815


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			1579520


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			122640


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			48			FY20			617285


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			6			FY23			-992


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY21			2915820


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY22			3921640


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY20			3557


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			8576610


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY22			3191580


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			475935


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY21			1276540


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY24			2550430


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			857865


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			45			FY25			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			600740


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY20			1855260


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			22			FY21			2078930


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY23			819920


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			439050


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			7340


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY23			548580


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			20484


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			829120


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			872385


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			47			FY21			324175


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY24			2736660


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			72898


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			978220


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			2			FY20			315080


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY20			336260


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			714681


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			-10194


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			15			FY23			231220


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			43			FY21			1081420


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			7573740


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			15			FY20			303440


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY20			288126


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY20			307068


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			3			FY24			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY23			240840


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			65366


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY22			142240


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			413840


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			224795


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			727330


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			3831020


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			1085600


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY21			250755


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			-2196


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY24			845460


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY24			416420


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			548


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			536735


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY25			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY25			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			29			FY20			814490


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			10			FY23			326600


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY22			1943190


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY24			2646520


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			718885


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			147254


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			-292


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			233253


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY23			549835


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			36			FY20			817900


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			1500


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY20			6300075


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			529920


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			1115337


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			520980


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			40845


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY21			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			246202


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY24			370866


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			643448


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			685750


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY21			59732


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			527600


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			52			FY20			471664


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			19			FY20			587040


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			2876240


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			1035660


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			23			FY20			144135


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			300963


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			2387640


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			8			FY20			411960


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY20			898490


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			925804


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			6			FY24			124371


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY21			-236


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			28			FY21			301060


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			31			FY21			357064


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY23			298680


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY20			340935


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			2791690


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY20			2406068


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			46			FY20			2952810


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			521900


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			578640


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			-227


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY22			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY22			49694


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			40


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			274750


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			4			FY21			487470


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY20			356720


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			32			FY23			1963250


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			390345


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			258442


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY22			490435


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			21			FY23			305250


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			631430


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			22488


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			5368470


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			-578


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			186680


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY23			129818


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			470166


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			1620260


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY22			648670


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			1119520


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			23			FY21			98124


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			1524


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			133634


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			3955020


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY22			3114930


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY20			2236116


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			16			FY23			1683380


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			135032


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			45			FY20			434385


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			-195


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			42			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY20			2538330


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			6500


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY21			334506


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			648695


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			7728510


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			404510


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			432954


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			325870


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			26			FY23			1489100


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY20			415533


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			312350


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			156314


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			21			FY21			304743


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY24			2141340


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			343760


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY22			960900


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			40			FY22			974440


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			627960


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			4016220


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			297985


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			235611


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY20			864039


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY20			412712


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY23			755515


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			3335180


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			1388590


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			14			FY23			433473


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY20			2353765


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			10			FY24			2535


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			28802


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			22			FY21			1469270


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			52723


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			78621


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY21			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			-5492


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			67332


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			50			FY20			-184


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			377515


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			628950


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY20			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			17			FY23			320194


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY20			348726


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			2430278


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			6252


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY22			85297


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY22			818370


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY22			228811


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY22			-4


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY23			176810


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			3415170


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			19			FY21			679400


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			12			FY23			1816060


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY23			4687260


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			445728


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			170665


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY23			1214250


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY22			996415


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			540156


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			37			FY20			600135


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY23			2376600


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			79122


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			459840


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY21			134222


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			546125


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			2200490


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			-251


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			41			FY20			612460


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY24			383308


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY21			1031755


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			6			FY21			260604


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			2			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY20			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			48			FY23			1276820


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY23			514086


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			293225


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			37			FY20			299380


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			63880


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			14			FY21			3085860


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			392860


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			236526


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			478221


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			146612


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			17			FY23			437355


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			2905170


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			103738


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			4040


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			49			FY23			481632


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			1300860


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			392487


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			255455


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY21			374145


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			177006


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			10			FY24			291785


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY23			967220


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			139476


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			298030


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			1223910


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY22			960650


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			23			FY20			183322


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY24			-3888


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			6561900


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY23			203410


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			42			FY20			879000


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			689780


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			1122200


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY20			229184


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			11			FY20			880540


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY22			7146


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY20			656380


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			14			FY23			322810


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			1296410


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			837195


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY24			2159540


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY22			733005


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			21			FY24			144002


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY20			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			664458


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY23			37485


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			2318230


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			678165


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY22			447252


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			1445110


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			312426


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			1056520


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY20			2568720


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY24			249053


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			6			FY24			905420


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			19			FY23			283825


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY21			1335420


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY23			10072


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY23			2610750


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			500760


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			-16944


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			730820


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			315865


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			27			FY20			332505


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			19			FY22			68890


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			791665


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			8			FY22			1054400


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY21			1472260


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			-19830


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY22			560


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			1797260


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			628520


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY24			3218540


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY22			132670


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY20			1253755


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY23			1905780


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY23			819180


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY23			928180


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY21			141094


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			207168


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			636920


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			465760


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY22			829155


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			308810


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			2			FY24			967330


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			733240


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			201992


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			238764


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY21			-6395


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			160389


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY23			238275


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY23			1282840


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			1030150


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			3836660


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			19			FY23			447640


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY22			122795


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			539690


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			-92


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			18			FY23			37570


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			18			FY24			2318790


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY22			2734830


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			386995


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			15			FY20			18915


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY20			458306


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			22			FY21			661460


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			2			FY21			1267690


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY24			783420


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			725610


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			532820


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			610415


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			266845


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY20			2492040


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY23			73084


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			22			FY20			4266


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			27			FY20			711335


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			4161840


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			96900


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			14			FY23			131118


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			63308


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			574870


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			20			FY24			173998


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY21			623560


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY20			2289660


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			10			FY23			847515


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY24			1070125


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			-455


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			28			FY21			1269340


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY22			190410


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			669012


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			305520


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			134118


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			613810


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			2996450


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			468815


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			1682360


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			454977


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY23			1056710


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			1615340


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY23			369148


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			11			FY23			387696


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			328674


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			-13748


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			-272


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			549420


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY24			29306


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			44			FY20			802270


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			2930910


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			17			FY20			208980


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			45			FY20			24690


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY23			1427395


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY21			199090


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY22			110518


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			20			FY24			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			13			FY23			288810


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			476940


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			-160


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			38


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY20			425756


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			92640


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY20			569715


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			38			FY20			2770


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			270360


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			1116530


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			1526820


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			539386


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY23			943860


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			18			FY24			667215


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			-418


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY24			2300910


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			4612600


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY22			1063960


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			29			FY20			186033


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			-70


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY20			1632285


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			546850


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY21			4764180


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			-1794


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY24			1190620


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			-10


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			1245240


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			1047780


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			199312


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			51			FY22			513150


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			581715


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			6			FY21			247740


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			441545


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			255210


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			710825


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			32			FY20			227200


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			47			FY21			-270


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			32			FY21			-600


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			-138


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY22			192180


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			31			FY21			-350


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY22			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY23			-870


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			-70


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			-609


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			34			FY20			-190


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY22			-370


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY23			-1420


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			864068


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-150


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			-260


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			13			FY21			0


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			5			FY21			-150


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			24			FY20			-20


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			12			FY21			680


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			-40


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			31			FY23			300


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			14			FY20			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			-27


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY23			1479430


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			1			FY20			177840


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY23			-42


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			23			FY20			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			30			FY20			843460


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			42			FY23			6330


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			50			FY20			0


			610			CASH VAULT			5			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY22			-50


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			-760


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			0


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			-258


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-140


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY25			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			40			FY24			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY25			-10


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			4			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY25			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY23			-820


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY21			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			19			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			40			FY25			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			49			FY20			-90


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY23			-220


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			3			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			1			FY21			-225


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY22			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			-295


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY22			60973


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			2			FY21			-140


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			50			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			40			FY21			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			780


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			5			FY22			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			-1599


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY24			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			-149


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			-2360


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			-300


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			-276


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			640


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			-605


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			43			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			-250


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY24			913150


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			36			FY20			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY24			147894


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY24			281210


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY24			608250


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY24			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY24			1733685


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY24			963210


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			611640


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			7			FY25			712040


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			237825


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			39			FY24			385998


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY24			246880


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			721400


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			528885


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY24			3502930


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			1674560


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY25			406810


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			23			FY25			563005


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY25			480375


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			46			FY24			335680


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			359691


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			202965


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY25			138855


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY24			1111470


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY24			1029930


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			12558


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			42			FY24			107810


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY24			4557150


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			31680


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			9280


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			21			FY25			328515


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			21			FY25			378780


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			510015


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY25			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY24			248110


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			48			FY24			704850


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY25			105402


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			-1


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY24			277875


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY24			1424020


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			364205


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY25			363395


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY25			300030


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			4			FY25			553536


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY25			635360


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			-11386


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY24			245649


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			586765


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY25			345910


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			53			FY24			545375


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			1386260


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			8			FY25			458478


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY25			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY24			-3300


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			21			FY25			1066520


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			24			FY25			175390


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			227556


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY25			484675


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			510783


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			2065707


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY25			301510


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			6			FY25			136431


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			18			FY25			589856


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			-5238


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			-3489


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			35			FY25			93702


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY24			446420


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY24			1096350


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY25			148394


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY24			2645850


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			632795


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			283562


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			30			FY25			86470


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY25			-70


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			49462


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			135830


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY25			-620


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY25			1060440


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			43			FY25			587950


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY24			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			21			FY25			802590


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			32			FY25			221200


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			451461


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			764619


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			34			FY25			2459250


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY25			827190


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			0


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY24			132190


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY25			86810


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			155350


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			11			FY25			8024650


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			493285


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY25			-6336


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			228126


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			53			FY24			2180428


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			495010


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY25			585960


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			-5931


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			358780


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY25			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			23			FY25			0


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			48			FY25			1736670


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			49			FY24			241414


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY25			627060


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY25			286743


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			4			FY25			257540


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-2872


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			-13260


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY24			898230


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY24			525710


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			44			FY25			121062


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			2586625


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY24			2484570


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			27			FY25			11329600


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			81486


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			1095260


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY25			-1125


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			50			FY24			333490


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY25			915610


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY24			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			41			FY25			207920


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			8			FY25			198300


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY24			616900


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			6			FY25			300795


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			-32874


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			262505


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY25			217220


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			420395


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			266475


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY24			147904


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			53			FY24			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			39			FY24			401960


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			2594530


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			13			FY25			3596730


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			250655


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			1184310


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY25			160210


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			26			FY25			3042360


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY23			153840


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			29			FY25			0


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			327636


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			17			FY25			0


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			17			FY25			209030


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			460905


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY25			664770


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY25			459990


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			909510


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY25			154462


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY24			112088


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			53			FY24			68324


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY22			433046


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			33			FY25			147024


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			5555580


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			12			FY25			448940


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			9			FY25			61500


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			2			FY25			1985455


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY25			217790


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY25			-2244


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			-432


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY25			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			38			FY25			177510


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			1480410


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			193110


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY25			331260


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			1015230


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY22			126522


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			-156


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			1292760


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY25			693900


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			3			FY25			320150


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY21			120873


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY24			-9276


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY20			345806


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			76772


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			-1420


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY25			215880


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			560255


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			269325


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			662630


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY25			123717


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			41			FY25			991540


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY25			8


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY25			213590


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY24			250428


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			51			FY25			764460


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			864245


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			344980


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY22			78635


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			27			FY23			151614


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			3067590


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			1368780


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			300030


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			-13968


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY22			203556


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			9			FY23			297420


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			2794470


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			2605


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			390560


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			4399740


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			42			FY22			193015


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			-246


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY22			787798


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			182679


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY20			1248140


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			254484


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			464435


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			31			FY20			1233020


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			25			FY20			856501


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			48			FY20			-738


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			294027


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			-131


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			252110


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY23			115470


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			32			FY21			255219


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			884370


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY24			956720


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			12			FY24			810920


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			30			FY23			621200


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			1466800


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			-23860


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			17			FY24			226855


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY23			327516


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			2810975


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			24			FY21			97040


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			24			FY23			114764


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			-1


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			37460


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY20			72791


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY22			114044


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			627290


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			334680


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY24			418220


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			1836785


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			457355


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			2			FY20			226000


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			866020


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			11			FY20			229335


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY20			344550


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			2314180


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			21			FY21			546545


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			14			FY21			640920


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			1661750


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			736175


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			45			FY21			478880


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			946030


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY22			364604


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			3160800


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			6187


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY20			1432260


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			43			FY20			501015


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			378510


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY20			4631275


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY23			2759630


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY23			1650210


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			-1108


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			9			FY21			831215


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			135427


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			478740


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			472320


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY21			-14352


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			30			FY21			382112


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY21			2025231


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			38			FY20			669720


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			4729650


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY20			430702


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			3083140


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			138220


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY24			2521660


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			786670


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			568145


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			169600


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			23			FY20			180116


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			34			FY20			214698


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			158524


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY24			2948920


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY22			693720


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY23			2411260


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY20			312082


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY23			509915


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY22			657210


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			24			FY20			722180


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			794355


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			41			FY20			233000


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			203974


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			255490


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			32			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			358070


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			147326


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY23			1690420


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY22			1928215


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			175331


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			2793750


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY24			1248645


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY21			2605770


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			51			FY20			473140


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			26			FY23			129262


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			1878830


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			-300


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			-4904


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			725020


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			187350


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY22			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			2139330


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			469871


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			392770


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			39			FY21			210598


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY23			644020


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			22966


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			518680


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			31			FY21			1376400


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			22			FY23			502870


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			72767


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			339020


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			21			FY23			626040


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY20			567075


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			1683140


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY21			738540


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			140576


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			5017280


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			3604110


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY24			1345535


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			400


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY23			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			170175


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY21			-5542


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			-3452


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			28			FY20			696560


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			7			FY22			1124160


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY23			242865


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			370460


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			564720


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			41			FY20			154260


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			188420


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			1491560


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY23			331212


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			1746480


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			3387450


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			11			FY24			44565


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			13			FY23			-102


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY22			922160


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY22			49110


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY21			883575


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			515646


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY22			3162480


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY23			1128975


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			984960


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			1437570


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			1308530


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			40			FY23			1646100


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY20			312250


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			48			FY20			559821


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY23			144474


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY21			-1175


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			20			FY21			885274


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY22			415680


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			71280


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY24			1282180


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY24			250720


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY22			961340


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			565585


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			35			FY22			-9871


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			14			FY23			61355


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			19			FY23			75794


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			47			FY20			3390120


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY23			1346500


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			42			FY22			51703


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			16			FY21			612410


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY20			1346155


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY21			1585360


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			213021


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			43			FY22			197190


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			588837


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			40			FY21			3793590


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			187070


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			144756


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			30			FY23			75456


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY20			829205


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY21			230710


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			48			FY22			2098110


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			21			FY23			442900


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			395497


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			570170


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			23			FY20			1327570


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			749920


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY21			75


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY23			260500


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			562869


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			611415


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			45			FY23			235648


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			-1149


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			16890


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY20			246986


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			587910


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY22			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			-145


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY23			3065100


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			25			FY22			680360


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			2819650


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			2499570


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			16			FY23			135577


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			467673


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY24			380660


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			21			FY20			227440


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY20			351220


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY21			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			363198


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			41			FY22			420932


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY22			199150


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			13			FY21			634355


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			1			FY22			493840


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			16			FY21			267690


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			292880


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			5579340


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			-53073


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			2624050


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			535401


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY24			364392


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY22			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY22			579962


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			11			FY20			20550


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			12			FY21			-932


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			11			FY20			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY21			247155


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			479435


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY23			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			-3805


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			482493


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY22			104819


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			30			FY21			-66


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			17			FY21			713920


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			-238


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY20			619860


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY22			133352


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY23			174676


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY21			1922223


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			595320


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			14			FY23			393655


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			2250180


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			46			FY20			461230


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			461390


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY22			449480


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY23			687580


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY23			882940


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY23			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			781140


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			151524


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			87305


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			13			FY21			176478


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			-459


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			126480


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			585310


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			2			FY24			289556


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY21			942909


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			-5661


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			726150


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			199900


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			52			FY21			1094280


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY20			229050


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			235408


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			72221


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY21			1331475


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			49			FY23			1173640


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			847260


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			23			FY23			293155


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			552365


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY23			74700


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			558760


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			44025


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY23			297360


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			3778860


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY24			371440


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			169466


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY20			2390820


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			331955


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY24			2949680


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			40			FY20			551380


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			2908575


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			52215


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY23			-19583


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			390258


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			145


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			777980


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY20			819650


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY22			964250


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			2			FY21			380560


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			35			FY23			294762


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			581703


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY23			307244


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY24			3030260


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			1921380


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			13			FY20			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			1223090


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			324840


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY22			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY23			439866


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			42			FY20			300


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			3			FY22			355970


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			2152070


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			7			FY21			785320


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			1125330


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			385585


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			160836


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			142690


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			1013250


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			202665


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			-691


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			554460


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			206805


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			902110


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			673240


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY24			338230


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY24			3513310


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			275221


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			1135880


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			185933


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY21			58689


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			281970


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			39			FY22			178700


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			20			FY24			555036


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY24			4193840


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			460195


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY23			432475


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			28			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			19			FY21			85305


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			19			FY20			253440


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			44			FY20			5850


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			-73


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			346390


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY20			-14143


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY21			-1740


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			8			FY21			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			313695


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			2			FY22			1114000


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			228210


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			225474


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY21			3634285


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			1313300


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY23			704565


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			6			FY22			-4


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			20			FY20			3160


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			-1690


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			180538


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			6			FY24			-375


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			63150


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			-155


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			-192


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			0


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY22			-120


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY21			-115


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			-190


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			-780


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY23			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			3			FY22			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			26			FY21			-195


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			35			FY21			-7


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			340


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			-140


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY21			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY21			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			45			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY21			4425300


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY23			-55


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			7			FY21			-400


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			43			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			52			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY23			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			29			FY23			-300


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			39			FY23			24230


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			-205


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY24			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			24			FY21			-80


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			27			FY25			600


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			7			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			1			FY21			0


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			15			FY21			871690


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			-148


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			40			FY22			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			34			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			4			FY21			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			51			FY22			-700


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			49			FY23			0


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			9			FY20			1550


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY24			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY24			88303


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			-100


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY24			1364900


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY24			41405


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			0


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY24			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			2510780


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			13			FY25			201488


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			40			FY25			490420


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			398960


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY24			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			53			FY24			206270


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			112434


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY25			744000


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY24			1289130


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY24			214785


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			7			FY25			345573


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY25			555420


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			305598


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			-9276


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			878075


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY24			4159930


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			46504


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			34			FY25			193921


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY24			2565


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY25			923100


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			413900


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY24			-15872


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			23			FY25			455600


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			22			FY25			1011580


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			9			FY25			470625


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			367330


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			7562880


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			543330


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			22			FY25			621375


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			40			FY25			161980


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			780356


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY25			118905


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			30			FY25			733805


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY25			0


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			519958


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY25			78582


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			-7906


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			185020


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			17			FY25			-13202


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			204030


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY21			364950


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			32			FY25			254850


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY25			297620


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			8			FY25			267654


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY24			348030


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY25			351360


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			31			FY25			5920560


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			1345650


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY25			649740


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			30			FY22			511640


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY24			300895


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			1015770


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			-295


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			38			FY25			339350


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			11050


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			51			FY24			1159460


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			37			FY24			1961940


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			23			FY25			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY24			1277475


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY24			64386


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY25			-1024


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			32			FY25			2207380


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			35			FY25			2440410


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			3205660


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			23			FY25			163470


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY21			3071020


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			39			FY20			275640


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			3450720


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			42			FY20			443232


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			-3382


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			20			FY23			961880


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY23			701420


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			6141360


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY22			131414


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			-90


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			163756


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY22			285340


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY22			1152980


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY20			3309430


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			39			FY21			35130


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			52618


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			799760


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY22			152490


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			40			FY20			148978


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			1988320


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			360330


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			20233


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY22			2808920


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			36			FY22			192805


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY23			298868


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			41			FY22			1101710


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			3			FY20			541030


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			591300


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY23			2659590


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			12			FY20			191270


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY20			578370


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			1610270


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			13470


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			307328


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY20			1380830


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY23			715914


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			495


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			510458


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			403615


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			1305820


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			3			FY21			2140660


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY21			59334


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			25			FY21			4151850


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			767095


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			334671


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			300


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			590256


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			9			FY20			229120


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			1000660


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			90874


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY22			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY22			381260


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			10			FY24			491620


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			540025


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY24			619888


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			4737150


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY23			223128


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			435890


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			131816


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			177980


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY23			526840


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			21			FY21			499028


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			36			FY22			186195


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			481555


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			188920


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			30			FY20			352708


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY21			-360


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			11			FY21			-2779


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			36			FY21			461770


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			20			FY23			619425


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			1077060


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			7905


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY21			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			-112


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY23			106125


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			-3571


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY22			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			66231


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			36			FY22			-2369


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			30			FY20			312056


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			45576


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY22			383630


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			52			FY20			-1254


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			76815


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			-930


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			21			FY23			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			322210


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY24			1178029


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			-2286


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			43			FY20			34458


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			19			FY21			321318


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			15			FY22			2505580


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			24786


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			24			FY21			1177975


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			852840


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			282270


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY21			83886


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			63958


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY24			119146


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			1119684


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY22			532240


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			467205


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			14			FY22			326190


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			49			FY21			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			42010


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			308640


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			50			FY20			96145


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			226435


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			11196


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			-173


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			-209


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			116012


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY22			1191875


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY20			190850


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			14			FY20			592940


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY23			506875


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			2755320


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			40			FY20			651510


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY21			879640


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			17			FY23			122897


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			23			FY20			410540


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY20			2406885


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			1004382


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			4893240


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			630930


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			105870


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			660170


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY24			646050


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY22			685720


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY20			40788


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY22			109196


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY22			1727365


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			518690


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			35166


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			10020


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			9			FY24			-9464


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY21			2582920


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			16			FY23			300147


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY21			53983


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY20			565934


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			41			FY20			6300


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			927120


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			40676


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			-150


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY23			1962595


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			2979180


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY23			110760


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			126034


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY21			1272020


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			1686430


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			35			FY22			158835


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			1953970


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-35


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			31			FY23			432578


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			1052795


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			1414


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			1202980


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			47			FY21			1320


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY22			2819670


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			7			FY22			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			6			FY22			-95


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			16			FY24			33285


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY24			413000


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY23			1386595


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			19			FY24			73375


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			0


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			23			FY20			-120


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			32			FY21			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY21			-1335


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY22			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			39			FY21			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			7			FY20			-40


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			-220


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			-270


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			25			FY21			-367


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			14			FY20			18639


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			13			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			5053590


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			14			FY21			-70


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			28			FY21			848900


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY20			843350


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY20			0


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			39331


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			2			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			26			FY24			2794950


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY25			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY24			115500


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY25			164345


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY24			2918630


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			27			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			8			FY25			296315


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY24			519865


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			30			FY25			0


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			45			FY25			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY24			264578


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			34			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY23			266530


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			50			FY24			1166520


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			16			FY25			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY25			60335


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			12			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY24			518650


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY24			691980


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY24			87635


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY25			365360


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			52			FY24			636240


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			2111100


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY24			306050


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			7			FY25			168468


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			29			FY25			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			327148


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			10720890


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			660520


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			35			FY21			475690


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			7118160


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY21			261089


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY20			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			3231510


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY24			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY20			1134540


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY24			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY22			920630


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY22			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			392296


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			4317120


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			2442760


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			72032


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY24			2634340


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			23			FY22			8400


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			2954130


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			250834


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			-7703


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			1527280


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			28010


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY23			268022


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY23			325246


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			23			FY21			1188075


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			131384


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY22			-26629


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			62801


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY23			608895


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			9600


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY22			2201631


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			9			FY20			351560


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY20			100669


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			2157960


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY24			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			1213980


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			99870


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY24			613822


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			46			FY20			-20760


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			3			FY22			389875


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY22			817800


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			100155


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			3548790


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			16			FY20			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			30			FY21			410


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			21			FY20			11980


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			4			FY21			-245


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY23			1200


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY22			-440


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			42			FY23			356820


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			125280


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			19			FY25			887780


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			-626


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			34			FY24			0


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			157890


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			340785


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			30			FY22			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY24			1576470


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY23			1073650


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			393230


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			3211900


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY24			369020


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY23			452050


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			954060


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			25			FY20			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			333790


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY20			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY22			1920950


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY20			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY20			86595


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY20			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			329310


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY24			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY23			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY23			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			46308


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			1			FY25			72265


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY20			227470


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			0


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			94545


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			96800


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			2126130


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY23			-156


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			194360


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY23			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY22			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY23			0


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			40			FY25			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY24			26715


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY24			21300


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY24			129600


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			44			FY22			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			27			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			8			FY25			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			115800


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			996			$1,000,000 TRIPLE PLAY			10			6/3/25 0:00			43			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			6			FY25			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY24			153600


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			8274


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY24			87900


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			0


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY24			267900


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			1			FY24			10200


			3			HOT $2,000			10			7/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			0


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY24			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY20			0


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			40			FY25			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY24			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			22			FY23			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY24			35100


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			1			FY25			300600


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			13			FY24			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY23			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY22			0


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY24			5100


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY23			0


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY24			369000


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			45			FY24			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY23			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY20			249303


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY24			1591300


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			4914830


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY24			1692390


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			25			FY24			-500


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY24			569600


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			33			FY24			103412


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY24			342820


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			637644


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY24			335100


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			24			FY24			262800


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY24			124072


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY25			518910


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			172272


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			30			FY24			131013


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY24			317680


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY24			-9626


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			40			FY24			34976


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY25			419600


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY24			471231


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			120248


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			36			FY25			1070220


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY24			419755


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY25			658020


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			5			FY25			167630


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			55600


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			33			FY24			124536


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			47			FY24			96421


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			31			FY24			143232


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY24			653110


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY24			156167


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY25			714210


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY24			645060


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY24			17871600


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY24			1274220


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			2			FY25			497260


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			496420


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			502715


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			38			FY24			805610


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			419492


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY25			-6880


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			39			FY25			2986


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY24			143862


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			41			FY24			368560


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			15			FY25			1457820


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			45			FY25			132501


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			31			FY24			-95


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			434651


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY24			233000


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY24			312160


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-207


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY25			-66


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY24			6936300


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			3055460


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY25			31750


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY24			667875


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY24			1599800


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			164058


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY24			117387


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			5			FY25			191805


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			53			FY24			258520


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			250


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY24			516150


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			24			FY25			335760


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY24			130986


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			38			FY24			2440900


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			3161960


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY25			250850


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY24			165365


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY24			11253900


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			137180


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY25			-10162


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			1437390


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY24			826200


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			951400


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			327016


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			45			FY24			-24138


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY21			233620


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY24			145540


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY24			-78


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY24			1584845


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY24			564986


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY24			237273


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			12			FY25			2830860


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			164442


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY25			379560


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			5457000


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY25			-6


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY24			334530


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY25			124590


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY24			5562540


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY24			176780


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			15			FY25			347805


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY24			1106545


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			227854


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			39			FY24			1117240


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY25			622440


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			-1804


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY25			462805


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY25			176228


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY24			2402790


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			506780


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			978575


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY24			402260


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY24			1097760


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY25			115335


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			3			FY25			316285


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			1997850


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			47			FY24			32300


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY25			106605


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			203138


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY24			1677580


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			23			FY25			84266


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY25			16890


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			30			FY25			2008480


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			251290


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY25			319935


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-144


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			20			FY25			361880


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			5			FY25			437695


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY25			245340


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY24			963260


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			6			FY25			430105


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			2706750


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY25			496330


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY25			1060440


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			23			FY25			594500


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			455300


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			559555


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			37			FY25			235


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			289047


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY24			135848


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			1315380


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY24			1438060


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY25			548480


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			277095


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			2032020


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY25			277300


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			50			FY25			257950


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY25			1040920


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			21			FY25			-505


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			165353


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			27594


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			50			FY25			769600


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			27			FY25			111724


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY24			151398


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY24			603350


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY24			1670740


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			24075


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			45			FY24			102010


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			431160


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY25			275900


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY25			244595


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			72240


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			1635930


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY24			585250


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY24			292840


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			492514


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY24			-1356


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			1742965


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			-9827


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			28169


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY25			1214080


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			442300


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			35			FY25			625440


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			1288930


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			321078


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY25			367980


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			692205


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			1497770


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY24			1041000


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY25			853800


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY24			542725


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			50			FY24			210960


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			31			FY24			339650


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			33605


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			50			FY25			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY25			261300


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			668690


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			41			FY25			504360


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			434480


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			29			FY25			363820


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY25			-8682


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			771080


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			33			FY25			24292


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY24			24750


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			26			FY25			3436200


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			39			FY25			156794


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY24			1408160


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY25			143906


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			33			FY24			179820


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			17450


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			130520


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			1133885


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			37			FY25			261710


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			8			FY25			124


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			48			FY24			1490590


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			3129050


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			32			FY25			-5046


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			757510


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			49			FY25			122207


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			1267155


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			40			FY25			316460


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			41			FY25			1904910


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			590145


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY25			-6


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			5			FY25			105085


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			272180


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			183625


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY25			80975


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY24			317363


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			44			FY25			1862090


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY25			-50


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			20			FY25			136418


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			50			FY25			505750


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			23			FY25			718610


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			18			FY25			256682


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY25			-1575


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			38			FY24			358752


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			25			FY25			3364920


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY24			1856515


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			286230


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			873460


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			365030


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			959360


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			260080


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			147185


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY25			708540


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-1917


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			75977


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			351927


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			1347010


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			256210


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			43			FY25			-90


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			722726


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			2918220


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY23			1834136


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			36			FY20			414375


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			1020300


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY21			1358980


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			34			FY25			-2300


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			32			FY20			666280


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			50			FY25			1528045


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY25			0


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY25			430625


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			1097190


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			1322580


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY22			328410


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			249130


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			46			FY21			213500


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			13			FY25			-327


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY25			1196900


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			3			FY25			1156900


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			-26958


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			911960


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY24			1229080


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY24			460920


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			16			FY25			174215


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY24			88309


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY24			362835


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			28			FY24			2013750


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			14			FY25			253774


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY25			1311990


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			4			FY25			-6620


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY25			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY25			215520


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			1824195


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			42			FY24			848810


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY25			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			1025460


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			51			FY21			3286780


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY21			121852


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			153021


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			37			FY23			349695


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			143984


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			442435


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			665826


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			367842


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			-495


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			150018


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			48			FY20			3318000


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY20			267969


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			62418


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			47			FY21			1084260


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY22			116304


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY22			917040


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY22			-12


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			2301810


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY20			1525100


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			17			FY24			111676


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY24			218290


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			37			FY21			273940


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			35			FY25			14010


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY25			3625


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			34			FY20			549925


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			3522090


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			945620


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			12			FY24			472140


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			187920


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY22			1146375


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			38			FY25			950840


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			-171


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			165802


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			269435


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY22			1824650


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY23			1323905


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			2003320


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY22			795495


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			18			FY21			689500


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY24			1744440


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			723725


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			39			FY20			3053490


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			12			FY24			797560


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY20			336410


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY25			-176


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			1245980


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY20			578199


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY23			812590


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY23			1112200


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			712660


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			5497680


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			1039280


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			1139440


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			976320


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			105106


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			21			FY22			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY23			482934


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			1036320


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			15			FY20			441610


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			245542


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY25			221660


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			32			FY20			-35040


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			-15524


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY24			462570


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY22			926538


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY22			76731


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-530


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY25			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			98425


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			3			FY20			177612


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY20			397980


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			49			FY20			215000


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			795205


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			44814


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY23			1032100


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			245421


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			30			FY20			274020


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			417270


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			20			FY21			-15924


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			291574


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY20			189740


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			819295


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			118706


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			106718


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY20			945944


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY23			323160


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			48			FY20			2594


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			41			FY20			148797


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY22			399060


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			10			FY23			446516


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY20			565395


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			42			FY21			31760


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			24			FY20			245555


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			1572800


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			166284


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			657880


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			189185


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			2			FY20			186856


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY22			339980


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			15			FY20			58370


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			574710


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY23			-24


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			481870


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			289750


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY22			5004000


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY23			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			33239


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			51			FY25			935410


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			5044000


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			33			FY21			194765


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			506980


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			22			FY24			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			46			FY21			1391560


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY23			1713620


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY22			1179380


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY20			55549


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			16			FY20			234490


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			96205


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			-5290


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY20			105316


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			1042500


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY24			520812


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			7			FY24			103985


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY23			288310


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY25			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY25			234340


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY21			0


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			176322


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY21			864914


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			191950


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			361100


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			50			FY21			493362


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			2263520


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY22			1005630


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY20			1868660


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			479640


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			28			FY21			291354


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			959400


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			21			FY20			894420


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			19			FY20			-6950


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY22			981560


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY22			2966860


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			790700


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			311604


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY24			168953


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			1920220


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			585710


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			261684


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			3600


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			13			FY23			1468560


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY20			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY22			453916


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY21			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY22			74027


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			26			FY21			136594


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			17			FY23			308427


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			32694


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			104947


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY23			581815


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			1912380


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			355230


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY21			1664665


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			161665


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			16			FY24			220114


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			905310


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			35			FY21			850960


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY23			290732


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY22			826270


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY23			715680


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			-2393


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			148814


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			82680


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			345948


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY23			2680430


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			21897


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY22			244760


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			12			FY24			241415


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			35			FY23			319690


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			22			FY21			242433


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY22			1871337


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			1			FY21			777520


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY20			430410


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			23			FY20			263100


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			116498


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY20			737210


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY21			212410


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY22			175248


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			778710


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			43			FY22			851170


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			1158870


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			435120


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			98414


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY23			508660


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			709425


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			210882


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			1087380


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			26			FY20			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			34			FY21			-8516


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			30			FY23			58768


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			484920


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY20			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			738940


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY22			99088


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			28			FY23			443960


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY24			2269980


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			135619


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			2291540


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			-20


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			688230


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			10			FY23			455592


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			3			FY24			11106


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			1335305


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			-456


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			6			FY20			-222


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			1492540


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			219250


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			18			FY22			1259700


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			255574


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			1199920


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY22			233445


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY22			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			1147650


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			123886


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			479850


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			561250


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY24			219683


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			705420


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			49			FY25			442140


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			24			FY23			690000


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			25			FY20			159810


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			846070


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			3022140


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY22			1703475


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY22			3066240


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			683340


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			19			FY23			129900


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			-2506


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			17			FY21			152124


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			31			FY21			299143


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY24			652180


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			773410


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			179142


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			2142180


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY20			415567


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY21			296905


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			817920


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			383535


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY22			-180


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			1213510


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			3142290


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			8			FY24			279775


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			3			FY24			969525


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			1510060


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			44			FY20			241120


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			578050


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			22085


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY20			920195


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			10			FY23			91955


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			116396


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY23			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			973805


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY21			963025


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY23			3256470


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY24			3399560


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			125990


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			19			FY20			75340


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			1168880


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			2			FY21			6050


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			786674


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			81422


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			1297100


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY23			1592990


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			1086260


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			189472


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			159507


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			221823


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY21			58629


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			39			FY22			150745


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			19			FY20			327040


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			3492530


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			344385


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			24			FY21			936900


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			150842


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			1105410


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			-4425


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			45			FY20			2713590


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			8			FY23			257010


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			1378425


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			598842


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			-10027


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			421480


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			14			FY23			629570


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			161397


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY20			623810


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY21			2259800


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			158268


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			50			FY20			476340


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			2936700


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			2914560


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY21			2739580


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY23			689460


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			5582940


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY21			681200


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY22			500915


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			31466


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY21			758200


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			701260


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			1370


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			786218


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			39			FY21			3848730


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			13			FY24			494800


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			589010


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			6			FY22			437655


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			114671


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY22			220278


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			980


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			27			FY21			309177


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY23			425342


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY21			261001


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			11			FY20			437755


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY23			231850


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			2502225


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			714450


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			1728580


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			510140


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			174490


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY22			356840


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY23			550720


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY22			2282490


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY20			-2674


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			1965109


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			1508590


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			754620


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			8			FY20			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			41			FY20			804570


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY22			3260400


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			1211380


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY23			896280


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY21			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			625674


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			20			FY23			804650


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY22			127162


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			37			FY20			16440


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			8			FY23			1359730


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			833220


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			582240


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY24			173673


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			32			FY23			607875


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			374630


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			46			FY20			2626


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY22			-13712


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY20			990240


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			14			FY20			309040


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			39			FY21			578675


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-430


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			697635


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY20			137700


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			2635375


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			1480660


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY23			604735


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			42			FY23			-5398


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY22			766955


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY22			1757150


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			1570760


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY24			18140


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			89354


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			45			FY22			466820


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY24			1090330


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			87905


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			27			FY23			7415


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			13			FY21			656100


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			49			FY20			717865


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			2048980


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY20			4544500


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY22			356724


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			1170810


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			42			FY23			492463


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			203000


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			28			FY22			664080


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY23			825520


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			13			FY20			228390


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			306


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY20			577851


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			108432


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY22			552200


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			616835


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			2707100


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			900


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY24			297630


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			1742150


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			162544


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			239950


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			-13554


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			359196


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			9			FY21			-9376


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			1054810


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY22			518680


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			233820


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY22			385610


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			39			FY23			313476


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			118360


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			49			FY22			578820


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			59361


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			167337


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY22			-174


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			133278


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			116743


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			11			FY23			874965


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			1142225


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY23			1719540


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			23			FY20			247590


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			2140215


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY22			792630


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY22			5380170


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY22			1869300


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			1513465


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			792516


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			35			FY20			-2584


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			191040


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY22			730440


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY22			466830


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			-1924


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			14			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			18			FY20			241740


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			967710


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY23			4401760


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			2			FY24			31500


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY21			710580


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY22			447640


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			1442460


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			2828720


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			1007635


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY21			2638440


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			37			FY21			214310


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			2			FY21			429260


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			195050


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			4698330


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY24			581480


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			103436


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY23			1106000


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			46			FY22			694845


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			967285


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY24			1871820


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			234087


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			12			FY23			279600


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			521060


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY22			31007


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY23			1159990


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			226180


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			205196


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY21			352622


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			1359795


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY20			-6080


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY22			1253400


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			970780


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			44			FY20			28038


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			159801


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			844220


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			148635


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY24			852300


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY23			767010


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY21			15815


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			447708


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			298610


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			10			FY24			89400


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			10			FY24			120819


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			8			FY21			247954


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY21			-8839


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			13			FY21			2160


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY23			1172925


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			4956150


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY23			3596270


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY22			1498440


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY22			3280230


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			15			FY20			32650


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			5			FY24			1229250


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY23			82672


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY23			-26500


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			611260


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY22			2043420


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			683350


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			282433


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			972800


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY22			360752


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-11218


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY24			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			732440


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			201533


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			215025


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY20			229209


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			12			FY20			1082673


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			36			FY23			286510


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY23			1136875


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			7			FY21			643715


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			122435


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY24			689475


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			32904


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY20			603672


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			38970


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			925900


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			301410


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			1011835


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			102178


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY24			217658


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			11			FY20			50812


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY20			2366040


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			553640


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			39			FY23			17875


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			13			FY24			428370


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			201050


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			1207395


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			38			FY21			680745


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			718


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY22			1628280


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			35			FY20			561740


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			2853840


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY22			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			2429500


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			291315


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			230412


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			11892


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY21			769525


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			1500700


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			628440


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			4			FY24			-296


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			50226


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			179792


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			-5685


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			641525


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			231550


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			290485


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			4259125


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			3676830


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			4366170


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			20			FY24			423360


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			1350980


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			35			FY20			130950


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			9275


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			842856


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY20			51960


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			3314910


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY21			2849605


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			51			FY20			512520


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			2419895


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			19			FY24			163010


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			19			FY24			116517


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			41			FY23			397200


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			829611


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			52			FY23			394288


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY23			1648000


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			76702


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			20			FY24			1880810


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			5585


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			495350


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			44			FY20			760350


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY21			834195


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			1143740


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY20			203158


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			1017155


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY24			873950


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			440600


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			4999710


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			9			FY24			794240


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			39			FY20			2135900


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			5			FY21			383223


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY21			247416


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			376562


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			1566660


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			467560


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			8			FY24			802950


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			5			FY22			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			4			FY20			1233120


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY23			544750


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY21			113900


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			13			FY23			183834


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			1334030


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			374730


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY21			54695


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			29			FY20			37224


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			46			FY20			657410


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			327780


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			31518


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			0


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			120842


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			368715


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			23			FY20			-2


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			32			FY23			-10785


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY24			927725


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			371145


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			50			FY22			1611200


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			2525


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			8			FY20			2638470


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			32			FY20			259420


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY22			-3448


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			-46


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY23			41550


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			138830


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			-140


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			21			FY20			-8155


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY22			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY24			-70


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			48			FY20			-236


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			-1230


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			7			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			-48


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY22			-760


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			-6914


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			458478


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			-2104


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY21			168960


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			-2636


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			26			FY22			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			312218


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			7			FY22			782725


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			16			FY21			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			38			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY20			1312745


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			-24


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY24			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY20			-2


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			308448


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			-60


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			41			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			-1100


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY20			55800


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			48			FY25			300


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY23			58010


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			433780


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			36			FY23			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			2634500


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY20			186554


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			19			FY21			-18223


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			10			FY21			146267


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			1089640


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			13			FY20			-78


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			-153


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			7			FY24			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			2377360


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY22			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			35			FY21			-705


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY20			1649430


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			-235


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			33			FY21			1075


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			33			FY20			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			44240


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			-5


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			6680


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY23			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			35			FY20			-113


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			29			FY20			-265


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY21			-10


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY22			-300


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			21			FY20			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			16			FY24			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			-189


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			-425


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			49			FY23			0


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY23			-204


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			28			FY20			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY24			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			2			FY21			-398


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY20			298095


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			6			FY23			103014


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			29			FY20			288710


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY23			-5820


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY20			-1900


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			-400


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			33			FY21			-400


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			-146


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			47			FY20			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY21			2646020


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			37			FY20			-10


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			48			FY20			-320


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY25			-10300


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			33			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY25			-120


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			13			FY25			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			32			FY20			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			27			FY20			-140


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY21			30


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			22			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			48			FY22			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY25			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			4			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			46			FY20			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			4			FY22			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			36			FY20			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY21			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY23			-2


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			-10


			640			MERRY & BRIGHT			10			11/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			-292


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY25			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			300


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			47			FY23			420


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			4			FY24			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY24			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			-264


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			48			FY23			531162


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY23			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY21			869367


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY24			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			5			FY22			-65


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY20			843365


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY23			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			25			FY25			340


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			104850


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY24			339549


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY24			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY21			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			6			FY25			233580


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			39			FY20			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY24			364680


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY25			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			32			FY24			40965


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			949210


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY24			334890


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY24			135480


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			20			FY25			4346580


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY24			351870


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			14			FY25			619570


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY24			129265


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			49			FY24			50


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			33			FY24			123999


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			1			FY25			146315


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			46			FY24			324820


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			27			FY25			133397


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			2216490


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			766150


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY25			602260


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY25			437745


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			343036


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY24			1285575


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY24			234500


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			2312430


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY24			220336


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			626960


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			36			FY24			390580


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			26			FY25			600780


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			29			FY24			158620


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			22			FY24			210185


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			30			FY24			322725


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY24			164139


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY25			172130


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY25			-45


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY24			266088


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY24			509935


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			52			FY24			3433700


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			15			FY25			215515


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			18			FY23			430655


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			32			FY25			-3275


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY25			-10065


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY25			708030


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			517070


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			16			FY25			576760


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY25			468430


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			1507550


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			41			FY25			576320


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY24			1188540


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY24			472038


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			350076


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			36			FY24			376923


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY24			544871


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY25			1836015


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			1229610


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			140804


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			43			FY24			1089560


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			37			FY25			629785


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			2368665


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY25			1297170


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			15			FY25			222654


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			19			FY25			190694


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-150


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			36			FY25			516640


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY25			127653


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY25			278780


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			500877


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY25			363130


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			308770


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			46			FY25			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			30			FY25			102090


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			16			FY25			191622


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY24			313454


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			857950


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			157882


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			46			FY25			670935


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY22			871420


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			288864


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY25			300000


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY24			-180


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			33			FY25			538735


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			147285


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			38			FY24			410760


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY24			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			43			FY24			107227


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY25			-510


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			16			FY25			2600620


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			194282


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			15			FY25			114015


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			22			FY24			449940


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			542090


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			232520


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			9			FY25			875660


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			792650


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			357994


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			17			FY25			606050


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY22			432466


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			112520


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY25			454620


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY20			406051


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY25			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			40			FY24			3064010


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY25			64212


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			40			FY24			376020


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY24			2493240


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			41			FY24			1927680


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			44			FY24			83032


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY25			247690


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			53			FY24			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			36			FY20			-4


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			44			FY24			45470


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY25			322020


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY25			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			200242


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			16			FY25			71550


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY24			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			27			FY25			108750


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY25			162520


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY25			534500


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			473340


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			940650


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			37			FY24			804030


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			6			FY25			172715


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			18			FY25			212320


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			43			FY25			0


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY25			168099


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			292795


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			34			FY25			1419180


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			45			FY24			405485


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			41			FY25			704450


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			33			FY25			1121910


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			33			FY25			1353220


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY25			181806


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			2423150


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			219073


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			315370


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			953440


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			-155


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY24			1569365


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			51			FY24			658345


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY24			315837


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			53			FY24			1001615


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			2224200


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY24			1336880


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			30			FY25			719580


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			36			FY25			3050620


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY25			143620


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			42			FY25			889500


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			35			FY24			1422470


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			983770


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY25			208960


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			26			FY25			144118


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			16			FY25			809500


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY25			37660


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			24			FY24			225618


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			460100


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			48			FY25			406315


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			25			FY24			0


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			25			FY25			266055


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY24			329650


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			36			FY25			331485


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			4			FY25			8347850


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			34			FY25			400520


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			36			FY25			326150


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			45			FY25			2302220


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			800760


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			206476


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			1873800


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY24			322940


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY24			126928


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY24			2518470


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			2002770


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			376500


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY22			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			5			FY25			288405


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			40			FY25			210090


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			4			FY25			3112280


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			5			FY25			136515


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			662450


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			830075


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			52			FY25			87138


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			376035


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			11			FY25			277385


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY24			252868


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			136336


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY25			459975


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			53			FY24			6180


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			9			FY25			309906


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			187401


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			53			FY24			1068805


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			483140


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			38			FY25			2522130


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			41			FY25			1677290


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			7302850


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			18			FY23			395935


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY25			215450


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			29			FY25			-77


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			-13757


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			-28597


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY24			1371670


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			19			FY25			1974040


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			40			FY25			336260


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			0


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			213540


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			5565


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			32			FY24			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			1055420


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			20			FY25			798220


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			839060


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			43			FY25			239095


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			49			FY25			365560


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY25			217902


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			15			FY25			7715


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			22			FY25			423920


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY25			554160


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			264910


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY25			482380


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY21			422293


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY24			607550


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY23			0


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			38			FY25			692877


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			-14937


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			36			FY24			175280


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			3944740


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY24			146536


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY25			623140


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			1702370


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			18			FY23			1471480


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			31			FY24			184848


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			891810


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY24			1988370


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY25			550350


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY25			283210


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			41			FY25			264930


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			35			FY24			3208620


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			53			FY24			949110


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			44			FY25			-9214


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY24			300


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			52			FY25			713860


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			598640


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY24			2461500


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY24			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY25			820480


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			192832


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			16			FY25			1516735


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			22			FY25			-250


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			4454970


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			414485


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			44			FY21			2471750


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			44			FY21			-720


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			12			FY24			387708


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY22			4133300


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			4102200


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			852570


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			21740


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY22			3866140


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			41			FY21			129339


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			868350


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			17			FY23			85730


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			17			FY23			223590


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			3			FY21			330366


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			12			FY20			66060


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			34			FY20			773360


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			-1856


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			118217


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			24			FY20			312020


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			-244


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			630


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			39			FY23			601480


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY21			235323


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			3			FY20			376170


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY20			5319950


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			852155


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			45806


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY20			1183040


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY20			640720


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			51			FY22			2059230


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			34			FY23			437847


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			32			FY22			106770


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			155517


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			556251


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			3546


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			21			FY23			206022


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			1615080


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			-7569


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			12			FY24			669140


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			47			FY21			50051


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			52			FY22			658518


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY22			-13518


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			40			FY23			211282


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			33			FY22			25535


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			33			FY22			49640


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY24			55218


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY24			254020


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			1063590


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY24			-1845


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			246657


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			52			FY21			1058400


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			1620180


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY25			-115


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			33			FY24			-660


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			3			FY23			346110


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY22			170355


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			1861555


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY22			796040


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			2			FY23			72226


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			1053680


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY21			2127220


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			889380


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			903480


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			-225


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			105370


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY24			2076780


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			44			FY25			160760


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			44			FY25			2830


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			50			FY25			276655


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			18			FY25			-5650


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			285500


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			46			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			12			FY20			146967


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			2298300


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			21			FY20			335032


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			243120


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			22			FY20			349280


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			673900


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			34			FY20			313360


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY22			319566


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY20			44613


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			21			FY20			290700


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY21			1307220


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			1937220


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			36			FY20			330780


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			409455


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			579750


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY22			753400


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			291345


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			432615


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY24			610540


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY24			1163423


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY22			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			167782


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			-2121


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY24			659607


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			37			FY23			369318


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			30			FY21			923745


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			2726785


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			789875


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY22			1270940


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			47			FY23			602790


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			807432


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			13			FY24			642860


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			7			FY23			448314


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			1190220


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY23			408640


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			16			FY24			390000


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			762975


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY23			2030160


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			237170


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			54225


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			1560730


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			261155


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			940935


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			-231


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY20			1455955


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			18			FY21			99624


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			1883210


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY21			680120


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			5			FY23			2165600


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			49			FY22			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY23			-64


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY22			668625


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			36			FY20			43305


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			52			FY25			524795


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			2872325


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			106230


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			-3030


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			362470


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY22			3044820


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			30			FY21			310592


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			435350


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			40			FY21			77570


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			2			FY20			844475


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			271810


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			434365


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY21			7040


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY21			78860


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY22			2339225


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			167208


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			41			FY25			510945


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			2038000


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY21			409527


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY24			1887810


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			42			FY25			2916


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			37			FY23			260847


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			30			FY23			1390060


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			37			FY24			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			40			FY20			6455


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY22			3226470


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			39756


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY23			-420


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			387075


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			957884


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY24			229715


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY20			337120


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			32			FY22			251661


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY21			3330500


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY25			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY25			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY23			-4935


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			52			FY23			1348660


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			44			FY23			-8350


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			20			FY20			343187


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY23			470253


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY23			1768775


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			33			FY23			-1760


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			37			FY22			197334


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			1248570


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			47			FY20			1017790


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY23			3227870


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY23			1513900


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY22			1992264


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY22			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY22			3244080


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			3194040


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			3889900


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			18			FY21			-31746


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY23			85200


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			750350


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			805180


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			7			FY21			252676


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY24			239547


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			15			FY20			248260


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			1604895


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			32612


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			12			FY20			395798


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY23			386815


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			12			FY23			99035


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			18			FY20			604460


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			30			FY20			318420


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			40			FY23			51140


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			2292520


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			194843


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			8818620


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			318170


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY24			62412


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY21			70770


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY22			1221890


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			43			FY21			716592


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			48			FY23			439240


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			41			FY21			1687180


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			200160


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY23			797840


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			24			FY23			161805


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			1188820


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			545985


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			895565


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY22			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			18			FY20			420113


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY23			47432


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			620910


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			15			FY24			0


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			-435


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY22			184086


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			-79


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY22			149814


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			445225


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			397910


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			533660


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			363760


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			751215


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			658650


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			2339980


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			178785


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			40			FY22			-300


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY20			335360


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			-22404


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			11			FY20			129657


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			462716


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			-1500


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			297180


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY21			32160


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			144114


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY21			1134630


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			7			FY24			153793


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY20			610205


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			22			FY23			668830


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			33			FY23			1310680


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			475026


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY20			1063525


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			1698300


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY22			191082


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			29			FY21			1665600


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			23			FY23			416405


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			136417


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			-18


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			28			FY22			163941


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			680500


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY20			321955


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			12			FY24			251890


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			1510090


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			44936


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			49			FY20			-2618


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			279095


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			582594


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			31970


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY22			91262


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			212408


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			2488470


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY22			411230


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			32			FY20			162000


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY23			648380


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			109578


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY23			75357


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY21			1002395


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			34			FY20			27700


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			935345


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			6135


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			891270


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			1501400


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			129544


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			13			FY20			373600


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY21			702890


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY23			1104575


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			9			FY22			454200


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			4851360


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			481469


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			330930


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			709455


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			33			FY20			-11397


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY22			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY22			402405


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY23			106004


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			-6408


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			6			FY24			-7762


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			14			FY23			2661920


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			28			FY21			784080


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			146373


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			777558


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			92380


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY21			2785415


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			662535


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			35			FY20			77774


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			544645


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY24			1189300


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			1687580


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			1574760


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			54746


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			27			FY23			1151175


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			126970


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			26332


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			42			FY22			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY23			461585


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			628670


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			24			FY21			75361


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			33			FY20			-482


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY24			1150


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			16			FY23			45631


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			617377


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY23			552130


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			20			FY21			526735


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			2953380


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY22			1168100


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY22			773930


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			6			FY20			848680


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			412875


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			161112


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			5			FY21			240268


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			46			FY20			117232


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY22			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY22			395040


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY24			728120


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			464970


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			19			FY20			913600


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			27			FY21			114310


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY20			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			713949


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			27			FY20			288452


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY22			5605620


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			213180


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY21			5304580


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			458838


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			2			FY21			771620


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			0


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY20			56157


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY22			321900


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			52			FY23			324512


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			33			FY20			331735


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY22			368535


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY20			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY20			1209625


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY23			1453435


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			3298080


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY22			545170


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			1			FY20			679075


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			39			FY22			91096


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			3013060


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			11			FY21			39066


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			-2934


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			13			FY21			787460


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			514000


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY23			1659180


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY20			385514


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY20			168470


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			579828


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			4834290


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			955160


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			33			FY21			935570


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			771020


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			316165


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			27			FY21			-534


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			957515


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY22			1138520


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			2871140


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			1606000


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			11			FY23			273250


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY22			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			366240


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			55654


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			38			FY21			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			51			FY22			-175


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			50			FY22			2004690


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			191188


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			1803693


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			1502160


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			30			FY20			-3396


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY24			2489130


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			81516


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			451720


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			3271680


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			-267


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			24			FY22			4329225


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			239110


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY21			824550


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY22			1529990


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			13			FY23			1189860


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			950580


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			1579530


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY21			144470


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			48			FY23			2435174


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			4152180


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			19			FY23			281470


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			39			FY21			1576050


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			45			FY20			276652


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			37			FY23			6648


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY20			568245


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY23			533736


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			49			FY22			1837930


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			46			FY20			5330525


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			712330


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY24			1365


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			194190


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY24			6457590


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY24			1177690


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			559520


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY23			187834


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			5			FY22			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			14			FY20			40826


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			1054590


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			267600


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY21			3181680


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			74828


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY23			-544


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY23			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY20			271515


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			881500


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY21			1392640


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			42			FY23			-190


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			1088740


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			12			FY23			265555


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			29			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY21			621458


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			599778


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY24			1867290


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			9			FY24			1031800


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			18			FY24			336800


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			37			FY20			12560


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			145166


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			710770


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			1637450


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			4			FY23			3022350


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			462280


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			1951860


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			-2493


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			31			FY20			1953052


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			7			FY20			278480


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			4743960


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY20			291082


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			3921090


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			555777


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			29			FY20			729500


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			36			FY23			1012275


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY24			2943560


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY24			1918465


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			2243660


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			28			FY20			276794


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY23			192920


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			20			FY24			147700


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			35			FY21			720440


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			38			FY21			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY23			164880


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY23			11126970


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY22			3059010


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			131322


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			55537


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			595380


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			6			FY21			299270


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			1563460


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			43			FY23			364210


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY23			8460


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY20			2419470


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY23			76098


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			20			FY21			130610


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			1058260


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			-555


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			171722


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			395905


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY22			728314


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			18			FY23			192610


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			2			FY22			-22


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			7			FY21			59429


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY21			162370


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY23			98425


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			1233710


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			2264945


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			5246610


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			5018


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			37			FY22			93156


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			8			FY22			504850


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			40			FY23			306380


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			286686


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			1559210


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			42			FY20			787120


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			783288


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY22			290708


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			35			FY23			71387


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			343367


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			22			FY21			538145


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY24			2854320


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			29			FY20			481015


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY22			900480


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			19780


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY23			3365


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY23			191625


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY23			528160


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			7			FY24			260022


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			717200


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			38			FY20			622830


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY23			751760


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			193576


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY21			54142


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY24			324150


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY22			588125


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			11			FY23			114120


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY22			-795


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			512715


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY20			371560


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY23			335868


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			2			FY22			-2360


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			2			FY22			1112645


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY23			241365


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			960770


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			43			FY22			524295


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY22			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			513225


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			24


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			95813


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY24			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			423676


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			2524


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			41			FY22			527440


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY20			7923


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY20			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			273644


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			15			FY24			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			188385


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			35172


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			-306


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY22			3484600


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			-1906


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			346860


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			7600800


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY21			6360600


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			303429


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY22			59982


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY21			-2908


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			25			FY23			66742


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			96110


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY23			1191740


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			20			FY24			-235


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			8			FY20			20270


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			1734260


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY24			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			43			FY23			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY23			300


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			22			FY22			778370


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			45			FY20			865360


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			25			FY21			325170


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			1141200


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY20			18394


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			783620


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY24			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			3435340


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY21			1085520


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			1924845


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			2610


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			241145


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY24			1706930


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			2883090


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY22			491740


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			88794


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			725


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY24			-7121


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			16			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			365095


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			7			FY22			506889


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			1022390


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			27			FY20			659560


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			27			FY20			265790


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			51			FY20			725250


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			5			FY22			-288


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			383135


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			401202


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			1160110


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			378710


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			4368210


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY23			91105


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			283830


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			11			FY24			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			-9


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			38			FY20			586875


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			33			FY20			867010


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			74140


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY20			58779


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			209930


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			263535


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY21			70911


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			-2828


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			13			FY20			60960


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			3			FY20			683985


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY20			1074620


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			34			FY21			-3309


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY22			-120


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			284980


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			10			FY24			-1935


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY23			396980


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			28			FY21			1540260


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			-6121


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			309170


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			1036220


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			-54


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			-440


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY22			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY23			4455


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY21			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			300


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			47			FY22			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			22038


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			-260


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY21			-70


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			26			FY21			1780


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			-680


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY21			-7470


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			35			FY23			-5862


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			7530


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			6			FY21			-10


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			-300


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			636			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			1			11/6/18 0:00			4			FY20			0


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY21			-114


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY21			-1745


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			21			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			3			FY21			-21


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY22			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			12			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			243525


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY23			1698600


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			24			FY23			152898


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY22			-320


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY23			-130


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			26			FY21			-127


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			300


			628			$50,000 BACK SCRATCH			2			9/4/18 0:00			2			FY20			-148


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			50			FY21			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			29			FY20			-300


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			907840


			632			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			1			10/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			-404


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			40


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY22			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY23			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			24			FY25			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY25			-135


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			50			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			43			FY23			4700


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY22			-40


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			-135


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			48			FY21			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			52			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			32			FY25			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			39			FY25			-120


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			45			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			16			FY21			-360


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			47			FY25			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY22			14706


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			6			FY23			5660


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			18			FY21			0


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			1330565


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			-50


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			14			FY25			293875


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY25			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			18			FY21			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			2			FY21			-1192


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			621			HIT $500			5			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			5690


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			19			FY21			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY22			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY24			10915


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY23			-330


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			10			FY20			284480


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			42			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			14			FY21			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY22			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			12			FY20			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY23			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY23			-265


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			215482


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY25			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			-115


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY23			0


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			52			FY20			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			1862910


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			30			FY24			183158


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY24			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			90220


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY24			380552


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY24			1900780


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			25			FY24			151832


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			22			FY24			150218


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			40			FY24			318154


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			1411380


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY25			407260


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			46			FY24			-4898


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			5			FY25			183760


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY24			468570


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			39			FY24			365830


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			38			FY25			1308060


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			22			FY24			45300


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			27			FY24			2153550


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			12			FY25			699320


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			47			FY25			622720


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			4			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			272160


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY24			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			28			FY24			144900


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY25			-2448


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY24			128799


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY24			10844200


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY25			468400


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY25			186980


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			2			FY25			0


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			31			FY25			11016


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			2367960


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			38			FY24			448870


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			22			FY25			-96


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY24			1005650


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY24			1166280


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY24			81300


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY24			136150


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			28			FY25			776250


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			1017355


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			2236050


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			23			FY25			181220


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY25			267010


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			47			FY24			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			7			FY25			281010


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			43			FY25			6458280


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			29			FY25			629870


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			35			FY25			331200


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			143380


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			1			FY25			334940


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			47			FY24			-25629


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			316245


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY24			447


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			43			FY24			491421


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY25			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			311157


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			52			FY25			2822380


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			26			FY25			560760


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY25			458275


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			83700


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			10			FY25			451790


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY25			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			1171050


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY24			2271840


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			49			FY25			7661350


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY24			2414910


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			2			FY25			429411


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			24			FY25			484800


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY25			5294750


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY25			280760


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY25			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY24			283000


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			16			FY25			216655


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			458946


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			12			FY25			228030


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			271160


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			36			FY25			-145


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			24			FY25			600


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY25			140370


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			43			FY25			2860110


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			4			FY25			-30


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY25			649500


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			2			FY25			796180


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			36			FY25			1065870


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			41			FY25			145338


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			5793920


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			46			FY25			935


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY25			12200


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			1790560


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY23			311210


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			45			FY25			684450


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY24			-80


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY24			916580


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY25			908490


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			45			FY25			575115


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			22			FY25			3633090


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			1001810


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			11			FY25			219272


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			-19290


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			33			FY24			336020


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			17			FY23			96090


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY24			305530


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			7601700


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY25			0


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			33			FY25			342610


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			1429560


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			32			FY25			2513550


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			39			FY24			138369


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			48			FY24			350330


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			13			FY25			205980


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY25			230740


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			1768160


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY25			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY25			718100


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			244295


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			12			FY22			834980


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			6266880


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY24			308980


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY25			1049320


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY25			321960


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			5			FY25			-260


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY21			13960


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY25			307300


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			4792530


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			2			FY25			1155940


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			668945


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			42			FY20			1411950


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			48			FY25			-125


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY24			572850


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			7784800


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			570958


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			29			FY25			238288


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY24			309482


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			-88


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY24			1632620


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY25			309540


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			23			FY25			62550


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			47			FY25			694660


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			8			FY24			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			12			FY21			1117610


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			50			FY22			350590


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			46			FY22			54281


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY22			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			26			FY20			2621130


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY22			2029068


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			686460


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY22			647590


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			24			FY20			8555


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			193142


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY22			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			654


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			25			FY20			19542


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			1724450


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY23			238493


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			397566


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY21			535


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			1065310


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY20			800976


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			327317


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			123676


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			200431


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			31			FY22			6834620


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			437430


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY22			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			9			FY24			278110


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY23			498240


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			24			FY20			505315


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY21			111137


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY24			809650


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			29			FY23			139806


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			45			FY25			975270


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			7007880


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			533290


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			17			FY24			208880


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			1196790


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			1338250


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			156935


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			-646


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			156176


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			33			FY23			356715


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			32			FY23			-3790


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			14			FY24			2582160


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			190050


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			40			FY21			636480


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY20			351212


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			33			FY22			52466


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			231660


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			-2493


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY23			5520


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			25			FY22			105396


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			21			FY23			416046


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			252969


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY22			1260830


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY20			750625


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			11			FY24			368943


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			541545


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			169463


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			7			FY20			531860


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY21			1557200


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			1283900


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			408705


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			335308


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			36			FY20			183220


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY20			7075


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			1095360


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			44			FY20			3384425


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			47			FY21			1388970


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			4			FY24			400150


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			4235770


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY22			-963


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY23			318105


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			1176110


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			52			FY20			1066080


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			27			FY20			247660


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY23			2808340


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			1774660


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY23			848266


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			4			FY21			398400


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY23			249240


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			18			FY24			393834


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY20			937662


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			731862


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			43			FY20			148900


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			792815


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			19			FY24			217164


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY22			260944


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			978240


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY20			510126


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY20			617120


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY24			70500


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY22			402315


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			15			FY21			685290


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY21			5582220


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			713020


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			32			FY20			920000


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			441912


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			21			FY22			603635


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			349444


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY20			243797


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			3916680


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			34			FY23			-4641


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			20			FY23			1057940


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			2139340


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			1590000


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			1			FY23			204129


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			26			FY22			1036040


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			18			FY21			-14223


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			-58


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			10			FY23			280670


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			21			FY23			612776


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY23			-3580


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			-438


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			22			FY23			278020


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY21			980470


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY21			120740


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			52			FY20			706435


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY22			2021625


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY21			2106460


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			28			FY23			2422800


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			-3732


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY22			1878440


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			31			FY20			46520


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			17			FY22			152664


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			184760


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY21			212086


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			1368455


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY22			302720


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			-13719


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			135300


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			258150


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			40740


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY21			116813


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			257412


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			42			FY21			1805300


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY21			1028485


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY22			97884


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY23			3870600


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY23			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			2683650


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			308040


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY20			31750


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			28			FY22			1240400


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			1492320


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY21			441926


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			3			FY21			379830


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			12			FY24			6564960


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY23			128384


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			51			FY22			114421


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY21			2895725


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY21			396016


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY22			1020350


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			5			FY24			3209780


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY22			316840


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			49			FY21			-245


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY23			321298


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			805608


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			3505950


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			19			FY21			486602


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			821850


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			3			FY24			150601


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			36			FY22			882930


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY25			391590


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			1736840


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY23			3875340


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY23			2337600


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			5			FY20			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			4320720


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			6			FY20			93960


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			5			FY20			-150


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			611025


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			25			FY21			53223


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			693175


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY21			136416


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			15			FY23			15065


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			5			FY20			863090


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY23			1132050


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY20			68590


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			19			FY23			2103020


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			1101455


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			106384


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY23			245240


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			27			FY21			4731600


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY20			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			2			FY21			486525


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			157642


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			33			FY20			82480


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			55199


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			44			FY20			41925


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			16			FY23			1106640


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY20			696205


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			-2114


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			40			FY23			3406380


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			569732


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY21			464770


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			18			FY24			1888660


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			138873


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY23			203850


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			15			FY23			55464


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			492310


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			36			FY22			178620


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			1034720


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY22			114413


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY22			62812


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			258096


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			-90


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY21			3180


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			44			FY21			1715


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY23			130514


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			19			FY20			192100


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			30			FY20			629840


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			44125


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			33			FY20			1129920


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			31			FY21			1089710


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY23			3278180


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			18			FY24			105412


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			45			FY23			-3810


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			34			FY22			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			621882


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			37			FY23			786560


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY20			425285


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY20			2225930


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY24			130683


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY20			2310040


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			15			FY22			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			1534480


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			27			FY20			409004


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			35			FY22			128886


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			28			FY20			125435


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY23			2484600


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			226932


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			43			FY22			205048


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY22			322484


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY22			-3640


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			37			FY22			208560


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			37			FY22			835150


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			-320


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			421885


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY22			76721


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY22			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			2173600


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			7			FY20			353355


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY23			24760


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			408800


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY22			31669


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			448578


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY23			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			194601


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			945640


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			23			FY23			124362


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY22			202012


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			583290


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			33			FY23			1957960


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY20			266460


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			36605


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			29			FY22			11296


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			29			FY22			764360


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			29			FY22			291920


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			6			FY24			831130


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			228180


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY24			1084020


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			692508


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			31			FY21			807340


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			1430


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY23			1627355


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			44			FY23			85095


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY21			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY23			1085580


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY23			375698


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			41			FY21			-80


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			1036310


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-13420


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			4976910


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			278975


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			202994


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			1681930


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			9			FY24			365680


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			836890


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			25			FY20			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY24			-9828


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY24			2073120


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY22			167792


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			347736


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY23			2380380


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			590475


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY23			5132


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY21			519822


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY24			193110


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			45			FY20			663680


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			16			FY20			205080


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY23			180950


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			933920


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY24			9376110


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			29			FY20			172560


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			360363


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			23			FY21			388416


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			377370


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY20			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			5			FY22			209288


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY23			0


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			366775


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			556434


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY22			937205


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			2			FY24			17354


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			139050


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			134300


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY23			1703790


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY23			596400


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			33			FY21			-150


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			10			FY21			170015


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			14			FY21			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			38			FY21			41100


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			10			FY21			300480


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			-625


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			482785


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY22			2366825


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			4631670


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			593181


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			-1237


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY21			-450


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			8			FY22			1537500


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			293305


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			122801


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY24			0


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			3			FY22			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			67917


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			135310


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY23			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			11			FY24			323260


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY22			50460


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY23			1472


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			33			FY20			-36836


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			758660


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY22			336450


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY21			1896660


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY23			364178


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY23			1853925


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY22			2161960


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY21			232377


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			4			FY24			1129480


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			579348


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			39			FY21			4585900


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY22			1322150


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			737055


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			31			FY23			1269540


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY23			51184


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			6			FY21			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY21			873340


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			332769


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			50			FY22			290660


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			100689


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			270789


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY21			1020660


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			11			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			40			FY20			2379630


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			1037998


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			379515


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			38			FY22			3088550


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			20			FY24			-250


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			33			FY22			-18210


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			-116


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY21			182090


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY22			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY23			3169890


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			165550


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY20			143122


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			284390


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY22			266840


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			952930


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY20			18618


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			35			FY22			1527400


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY21			-106


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			45			FY21			1145295


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			29			FY20			1682955


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			408030


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			48			FY23			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY23			0


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			165223


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			52			FY23			793680


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY22			3757760


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			179935


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			43			FY23			420


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			65820


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			45			FY22			543255


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			38			FY20			1770


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY21			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			-1230


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			10			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			0


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			36			FY21			-3308


			809			HOLIDAY CHEER			5			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY23			-128


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			16			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			40			FY20			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			48			FY23			-3326


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			31			FY21			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			44			FY23			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			-290


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			42			FY20			-3


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			46			FY21			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			12			FY22			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY21			128


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			49			FY21			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			31			FY23			610890


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY24			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY21			-108


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			10			FY21			-120


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			887285


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY22			-491


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY25			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY21			-270


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			33			FY20			-544


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY21			-115


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY22			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY22			0


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			15			FY20			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			44			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			32			FY22			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			25			FY20			-600


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			995000


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			-80


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			745010


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY23			-406


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			18			FY24			265360


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			-87


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			45			FY23			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			26			FY23			300


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			4			FY21			-5


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			-89


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			34			FY23			830060


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY24			127104


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			3767070


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			300


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			28			FY24			100926


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			37			FY24			1021530


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			30			FY24			998250


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			22			FY24			724035


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			27			FY24			107170


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			25			FY24			1285900


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY24			153510


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY24			253040


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			131040


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			33			FY24			1636790


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			49			FY25			149220


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			49			FY24			91100


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			243062


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			46			FY25			-2372


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			783150


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			24			FY25			85500


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY24			976450


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			39			FY24			171190


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY24			125980


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			44			FY24			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			174698


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			50			FY24			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			-360


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			32			FY24			559680


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			14			FY25			1219600


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			42			FY25			266245


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			494750


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			4285860


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			40			FY25			1071120


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			509958


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			2576060


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			32			FY20			2859280


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			46			FY21			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			284525


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			37			FY25			4707350


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY25			41390


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			29			FY25			484946


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY25			84372


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			50			FY24			300


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY25			37410


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			20			FY25			1334600


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			51			FY24			114158


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY25			0


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			44			FY24			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY25			-195


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY25			704670


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY24			306680


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY24			93351


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			246020


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			11			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			26			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY25			495380


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			443755


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			32			FY25			317780


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			2872440


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY24			456050


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			42			FY24			128181


			4			CAROLINA BLACK PREMIER			30			7/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			34			FY24			569170


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			492874


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			35			FY25			492580


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY24			-55


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY24			190218


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			30			FY25			1658940


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			36			FY21			1241900


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			652310


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY25			713010


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY25			-449


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			6			FY25			276825


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			25			FY25			192605


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			1255710


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			39			FY20			145498


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY25			117575


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY25			180680


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			336165


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			39			FY25			315232


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			36			FY25			1300030


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY23			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			8			FY24			133519


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			32340


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			11			FY22			199824


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			24			FY20			574495


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			39			FY23			817570


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY22			148688


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			44			FY20			531780


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY20			1438660


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			2860220


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			51			FY23			807980


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			3			FY20			698080


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY21			0


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY22			615864


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			3			FY23			402365


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			29			FY20			400140


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			730285


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			145313


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			10			FY22			495920


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY23			1712990


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			7136490


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY24			1925230


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			35			FY21			1686695


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			11			FY20			147648


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			302090


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			16			FY24			-178


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			38			FY22			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY20			527064


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			125005


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			1005760


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			97014


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			10			FY23			1156900


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			4			FY21			-540


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			20621


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			94201


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY23			399150


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			10			FY24			382990


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY22			-1258


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			35			FY21			880900


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			20			FY24			93337


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			33			FY21			717480


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY21			1282280


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			30			FY23			467040


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			54450


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			30			FY23			376118


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY21			105230


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			38			FY22			2779950


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			511880


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY21			654188


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			322760


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			51			FY23			-190


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			1109860


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			48			FY22			132136


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			259786


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			29			FY23			781260


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			32			FY23			839180


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY24			596200


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			33			FY24			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			17			FY24			1463740


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			49			FY20			290320


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY21			-475


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			558130


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			37			FY24			-6


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY21			44748


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			49			FY20			3311480


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY22			973820


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			22			FY23			389698


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			29			FY21			960280


			592			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY22			2743810


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			1079370


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY23			3106050


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			98938


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY24			394860


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			19			FY24			352347


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY24			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			49			FY20			1066


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY20			711213


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY24			89336


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			28			FY23			577270


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			15			FY22			174732


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			-826


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY23			1646650


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			1539210


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY23			5320


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			423520


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY24			1169660


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY24			-225


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			9			FY20			591790


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			8			FY21			784920


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			44			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY20			2332890


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			34			FY22			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			5927370


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY20			-10491


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY24			1021860


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			4			FY24			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			34			FY22			386470


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY23			451188


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			33795


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			34			FY23			8272


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY22			3199450


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			11			FY21			73754


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			37			FY20			-388


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY23			2987820


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY20			2615520


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			549370


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			27455


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			118008


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY23			349528


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			427658


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			7			FY20			2011420


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			20			FY23			938640


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY20			2158718


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			10			FY21			16760


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY21			261230


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			10			FY21			2786125


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY23			11100


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY22			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			545735


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			16			FY20			25269


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY21			8330


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			3042


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY23			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY20			779345


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			6			FY21			295580


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			35			FY22			1536220


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			5530


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			1050860


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY20			98678


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY20			342180


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			52928


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			20			FY22			429794


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			19			FY24			1282740


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			284296


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			197250


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			24			FY22			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY22			2111685


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			5424930


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			24			FY21			1124888


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			19			FY23			56530


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			539739


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			47			FY20			736010


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY22			0


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY24			210205


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY24			1269375


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY21			3830600


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			69760


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY21			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			219960


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY24			423070


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			154696


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			109814


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			15			FY22			416420


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			8			FY23			118960


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			23			FY20			10632


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			254560


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			677420


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			13			FY23			320330


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			51			FY20			57444


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			98384


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			42			FY23			922535


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY23			421641


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY20			281376


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			20			FY22			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			8			FY21			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			45			FY23			2196120


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			185940


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			39			FY23			-280


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			3			FY22			944650


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			150100


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			26			FY21			26025


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY21			3413370


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			17			FY20			0


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			-116


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			2			FY23			0


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			-680


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY24			-92


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			12			FY21			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			3			FY20			-565


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			41			FY21			0


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			15			FY20			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY20			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			247884


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY21			220


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY21			302319


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			6			FY21			445938


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			-15


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			40			FY20			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			10			FY20			195875


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			19560


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			-3582


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			50			FY22			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			860


			599			$200,000 PAY DAY			5			3/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			113432


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			-1260


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			52			FY20			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY24			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			665075


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY22			-120


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			462384


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			30			FY22			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			42			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY23			-980


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			42			FY24			35253


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			24			FY24			151915


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			2472090


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY24			13595


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			54096


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			30			FY24			583029


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			9			FY25			-328


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			52108


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			4			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			18			FY25			13340


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY24			720340


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			22			FY25			88861


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			44382


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			49			FY25			0


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			523970


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			2			FY25			230392


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY25			5663950


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY24			477530


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			27			FY25			0


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			12			FY25			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			20			FY25			-7800


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			175400


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY25			1084200


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			92045


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			265680


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			31			FY25			136434


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			53			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			37			FY25			-90


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			1330910


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			51			FY21			-154


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			1			FY20			208326


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY23			-98


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY21			974762


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			26			FY23			1184890


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			-17789


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			8479


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			22			FY20			35400


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY23			306360


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			-3


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			129280


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY23			596000


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY22			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			1328905


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			94390


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			2236175


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			162752


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			27			FY22			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			531591


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			21			FY23			-964


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			12848


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY23			3729390


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY25			127605


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			173570


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			221134


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			115922


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY23			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			22			FY20			914130


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			2223640


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY22			916060


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			6			FY20			1103265


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY23			1675525


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY23			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY23			1717125


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			35			FY20			49563


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			12990


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			16			FY21			768060


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY22			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			49740


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			45			FY20			120900


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			50			FY20			3028830


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY20			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY21			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY23			10500


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			20			FY23			851070


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY20			611040


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			20			FY21			2514290


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			1152620


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			88282


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY21			1549380


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			47400


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			13			FY23			368790


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			119798


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			37			FY20			4417400


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY23			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			19			FY23			17220


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY21			-120


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			21			FY24			-4698


			661			24K			2			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			41			FY20			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			-3579


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			4			FY20			-10492


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			27			FY20			283420


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			3			FY20			419060


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			169296


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY23			718716


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			-1119


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY22			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			45			FY23			-1480


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			19			FY21			-110


			706			777			5			7/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY22			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY23			-335


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			-84


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			34			FY20			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			19			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY23			0


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			51			FY22			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			19			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY20			0


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			38			FY24			168042


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			25			FY24			0


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY25			184660


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			28			FY25			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			1			FY20			641455


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY23			3134200


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY20			136776


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			34			FY20			306622


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			620230


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY24			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			46			FY23			220172


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY23			479490


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			37			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			1			FY21			21000


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			19			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			14			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			11			FY21			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			35			FY21			-790


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY25			0


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			14			FY25			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			300


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			30			FY25			0


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY24			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY20			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			20592


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			339000


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY24			59400


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			1			FY23			39020


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			30			FY21			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			122286


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY23			231882


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY22			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			595			FANTASTIC 5'S			5			1/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			27000


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			74100


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			44			FY21			0


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY22			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY22			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			47			FY20			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			0


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			26			FY24			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY23			0


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			0


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY24			30600


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY20			0


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			6			FY20			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			37			FY22			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			2			FY23			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY23			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			4			FY24			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			27			FY25			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			42300


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			18			FY25			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY24			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY23			114085


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY23			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			1			5 TIMES LUCKY			5			7/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			19			FY21			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY23			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY24			85800


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			1			FY24			396000


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			0


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			26			FY25			0


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			1			FY25			437440


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			0


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY24			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY21			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			1			FY24			1384500


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY23			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			31			FY24			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY24			1060290


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			25			FY24			127720


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			32			FY24			621180


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			29			FY24			3546240


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			26			FY24			289120


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			24			FY24			271755


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			34			FY24			153580


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY25			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			21			FY20			0


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			675099


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY24			231615


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY25			661900


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			51849


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY24			112822


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			30			FY24			0


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			50			FY24			643635


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY24			108643


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			38			FY24			133112


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			37			FY25			1149770


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY24			682265


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			25			FY24			222398


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			308001


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			33			FY24			196926


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			22			FY24			3039360


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			1029520


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY24			2728420


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			38			FY25			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			487965


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY24			1325610


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			49			FY24			410020


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			53			FY24			3359250


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			25			FY24			246720


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			53			FY24			141130


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			1042320


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			20			FY25			213305


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			22			FY25			-110


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			46			FY24			-3242


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			5			FY25			-300


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			18			FY25			205476


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY24			1433190


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			223524


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			51			FY24			1729490


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY25			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY24			660370


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			15			FY25			320931


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY24			862465


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			58760


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY24			761525


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			8			FY25			2027740


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			39			FY25			-25


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			16			FY25			23398


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			30			FY24			82917


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY24			406655


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			663130


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY24			808120


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			50			FY24			88778


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY25			907230


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			34			FY24			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY25			555180


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			43			FY24			181485


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY25			-1031


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			383019


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			-190


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			11			FY25			1236930


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY24			1157525


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			10			FY25			944270


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			1			FY25			2290920


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			32			FY25			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY25			269030


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY24			152435


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			24			FY25			589805


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY24			224660


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			452720


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			47			FY25			185360


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			17			FY25			-4990


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY24			912580


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			28			FY24			111330


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			2699940


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY24			1101580


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			47			FY24			750060


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY24			317960


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			20			FY25			391560


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			13			FY25			24017


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			193150


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			130375


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			-296


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY25			0


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			51			FY24			1235895


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			46			FY24			2338780


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			5			FY25			870640


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY25			267820


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			27			FY25			2459420


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			34			FY24			3095670


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY24			462000


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY25			1245540


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY25			485300


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			5			FY25			-300


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			33			FY25			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			26			FY24			4599840


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			178980


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			690020


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY25			-225


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			1336860


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			42321


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			21			FY25			345970


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY25			485780


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY25			332140


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			47			FY24			286560


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			3			FY25			373470


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			44			FY24			5674320


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			35			FY24			3158100


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			281715


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			775330


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			39			FY25			181850


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			26			FY25			319800


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY24			1508160


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			4			FY25			139955


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			5109360


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			40			FY25			1104660


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			193839


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			28			FY25			366980


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY24			468700


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			30			FY25			460820


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			43			FY25			262667


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			63428


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			19			FY25			128022


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY24			22221


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			44			FY24			116780


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			21			FY25			1968980


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			43			FY25			127710


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			46			FY25			700560


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY24			126220


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			33			FY24			138580


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY24			784275


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			576138


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			28			FY25			2204250


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			15			FY25			464320


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY25			438830


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			927156


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			4			FY25			310539


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			-393


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			28			FY25			380920


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY25			315355


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			124365


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			41			FY25			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY24			386760


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			119276


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			52			FY25			2887340


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY24			1655700


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY24			0


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			48			FY24			186840


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			41			FY25			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			237924


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			44			FY25			809510


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			27			FY25			5266650


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY25			246100


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY22			430311


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			252687


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			213674


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			4			FY23			1388


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			857850


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			42			FY25			84123


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			27631


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			36			FY24			44064


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY25			242530


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			556760


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY24			302690


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY25			597920


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			31			FY24			567380


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY24			510250


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			36			FY25			677560


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			23			FY25			787950


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			51			FY25			383920


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			44			FY24			609725


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			17			FY25			511830


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			17			FY25			785940


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			42			FY25			464735


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			33			FY25			2160


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			8			FY25			181774


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			158225


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			698025


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY25			453860


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			11			FY25			231866


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			42			FY25			1027360


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			45			FY25			663878


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			42			FY25			305050


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			26			FY25			566965


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			14			FY25			913590


			923			BANKROLL			5			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY24			1584845


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			31			FY25			130635


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			29			FY25			1577880


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			37			FY25			2556210


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			-1160


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			-3162


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			310260


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			507166


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			9			FY25			-235


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			10			FY25			228590


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			28			FY25			855150


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			2			FY25			3525210


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY25			441770


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			45			FY25			581470


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			0


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			78219


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY24			274450


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			53			FY24			-248


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			31			FY25			652830


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			32			FY25			222575


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY24			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			243050


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY24			485970


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			12			FY25			32795


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			25			FY25			11104950


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY25			203590


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			24			FY25			581700


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			23			FY25			323370


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			800960


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			46			FY24			-4726


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			10			FY25			1226730


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			30			FY24			248248


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			37			FY25			273948


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			39			FY25			129609


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			161290


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			-1716


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			47			FY24			351689


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			22			FY25			247585


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			1473475


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			21			FY25			1119960


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			1115450


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			50			FY24			607220


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			2062200


			977			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/25 0:00			50			FY25			200793


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY25			156282


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			29			FY25			5075


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY25			447300


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY25			414280


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY25			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			0


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			47			FY24			-6168


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY24			225380


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			41			FY25			2412340


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			33			FY25			1870840


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			45			FY25			242860


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY25			6804550


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY23			296792


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			2027845


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY21			2580510


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			50			FY25			367820


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			39			FY24			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			36			FY20			744765


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			49			FY25			258620


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			3			FY23			-1338


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			794855


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			46			FY25			862680


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			367152


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			3			FY25			0


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			36			FY24			-680


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			443385


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY20			2611040


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			18			FY25			983520


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			48			FY25			424650


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			37			FY24			-115


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			109128


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			28			FY25			622000


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY25			128775


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			52			FY25			254520


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			27			FY25			470010


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			19			FY25			-1325


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			23			FY25			196710


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			10			FY25			1621370


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY25			1150200


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			28			FY25			162670


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			44			FY24			-10924


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			38			FY24			107915


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			518020


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY24			-90


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY25			197170


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY25			351100


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			24			FY25			357240


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			44			FY21			4093480


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			3378360


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY21			671330


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			16			FY24			202994


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			34			FY20			339990


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			39			FY23			2854850


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			24			FY20			261870


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			80936


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			21			FY20			827870


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			124569


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			-212


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY22			527940


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			34			FY20			-7284


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY21			428317


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			1221280


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY25			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			265615


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			1598630


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY24			0


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			30			FY25			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			311625


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			38			FY23			819200


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			-1272


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			1328115


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			124847


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			3			FY23			406910


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			-900


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			735435


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			755160


			987			PRIZE LINK MULTIPLIER			5			4/1/25 0:00			51			FY25			749720


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			36			FY20			72542


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			19			FY20			1744200


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY20			245146


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY21			617625


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			20			FY20			-308


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			368240


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			566713


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			304315


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			90015


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			187886


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY23			702215


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			377700


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			300532


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			100804


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			271505


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			50			FY25			7259900


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			670640


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			38			FY25			316830


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			1946680


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			45			FY21			1781290


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY23			103985


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY23			2910340


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			1968910


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			10			FY23			110288


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			11			FY22			3199110


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			245210


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			30			FY22			2266750


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY21			2778740


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			13			FY24			1608780


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			91992


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			40			FY21			768620


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			10			FY23			1067635


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			4			FY21			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			625210


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			96234


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY20			239408


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY21			34968


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			109095


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			14			FY24			6452370


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			15			FY20			48825


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			30			FY20			328780


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			46			FY21			1691440


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY25			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			824390


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			514740


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY25			554300


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			39			FY20			650900


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			4			FY23			1407150


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			52			FY23			1395775


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY20			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			3			FY23			473724


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY21			5359680


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			144050


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			16			FY24			463300


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY23			2411850


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			260760


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			41			FY22			1123070


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			17			FY20			220760


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY22			934605


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			-717


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY20			900


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			32			FY23			1478385


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			23			FY22			0


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			592435


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			2			FY23			107250


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY24			125700


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY24			1668800


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			326915


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			15			FY20			2281720


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY22			641000


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			22			FY20			318860


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			31			FY20			106855


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			45			FY25			401130


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			396399


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY21			872480


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			154740


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			38			FY22			199590


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			39			FY22			1062100


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY23			1464700


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			3210720


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			12			FY21			1223160


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY22			132159


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			48			FY21			-2613


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			29			FY23			6019840


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			29			FY21			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			22			FY20			254814


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			-45830


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			649630


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			52			FY23			94830


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			2			FY23			775030


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			51			FY23			1358290


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			14120


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY22			721760


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			186980


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			125010


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			30			FY22			3140850


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			43			FY20			2004150


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			7			FY21			902970


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			63774


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY23			636200


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			975610


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			17			FY24			407470


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			33			FY20			-30860


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY21			522825


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY21			2550000


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			49			FY21			732545


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			52			FY20			232357


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			9			FY23			267200


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY22			79282


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY24			7919580


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			34			FY22			4291500


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY22			617185


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			511485


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY22			201264


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			21			FY21			704060


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY21			3610190


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY21			640860


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY22			346474


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY24			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			195094


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY22			409158


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			419523


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			3			FY24			447590


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			41			FY22			802900


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY22			792215


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			21			FY20			647780


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			10			FY24			812986


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			290740


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			20			FY23			54268


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			20			FY23			139204


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY21			559420


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY21			714760


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			49			FY23			2944740


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			12			FY21			297120


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			40			FY22			697437


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			12			FY23			207482


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			544848


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			18			FY20			509555


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY20			579715


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY21			0


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY22			948594


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			24			FY23			1111670


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			9			FY21			181411


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			-18014


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			33			FY23			6677380


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY23			3280740


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			19			FY24			197088


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			11			FY24			80538


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY20			557320


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			2051515


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			1958920


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			664828


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			6			FY22			548540


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			-1606


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY23			231528


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			11			FY20			37912


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY22			268493


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			7			FY20			174155


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			16945


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			37			FY21			588345


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY22			307870


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			194576


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			333275


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			19			FY24			1326045


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			34			FY21			-140


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			183257


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			1647365


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			465205


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			119832


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			118286


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			28			FY22			96804


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY22			26345


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			50			FY21			1195160


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY22			228400


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY22			71094


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			50			FY21			35334


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY22			647100


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			21			FY24			5522430


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			27			FY22			420340


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			15			FY24			178260


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY20			283299


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			84198


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			41			FY22			2669230


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			14			FY24			313755


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY21			-2117


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			14			FY24			178558


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			51			FY23			1494825


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			409750


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			57678


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			34			FY23			-2884


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			11			FY21			639815


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			44426


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			36			FY20			2576560


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			222265


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			14			FY24			0


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			663595


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			5			FY20			1014060


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			45			FY23			558110


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			6			FY24			247304


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			656745


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			578721


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			966835


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			21			FY20			230705


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY20			26857


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY20			2344000


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY21			105900


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY24			1970315


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			2921820


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			35			FY20			-3596


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			27			FY21			114636


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			46			FY23			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY23			1963380


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			28			FY21			36345


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			375430


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY21			566760


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			24			FY21			3946950


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY24			542950


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			1529185


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			16			FY21			373804


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			40			FY23			1253960


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			34			FY23			1432360


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			775866


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			3535740


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			98100


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			43			FY20			297720


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			50			FY23			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			94822


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY21			67140


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY22			1424200


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			12			FY21			45303


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY24			1467220


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			17			FY21			141380


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY21			4017980


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			44			FY20			415100


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			4			FY24			5405340


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			2			FY20			-4986


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY23			290240


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			853760


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			45			FY21			3846660


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY21			-261


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			51			FY21			599260


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			7			FY21			3347550


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			45			FY23			155588


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			715510


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			18			FY24			236652


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			-326


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			1557390


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			75886


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			23			FY21			3603720


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			1384975


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY22			1805180


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			8			FY23			208650


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			37			FY20			-56


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			10			FY24			322742


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			33			FY20			102300


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			7			FY20			53524


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			9			FY22			419136


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			51			FY21			324066


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			46			FY23			-300


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			2074365


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			117184


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY23			676380


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY23			288145


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY22			134908


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			976860


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			22			FY21			1806360


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			49			FY20			109546


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			24			FY20			1935945


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			26			FY21			71256


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			27			FY20			739380


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			1813800


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY23			576545


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			101288


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY23			311600


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			0


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			15			FY24			1100870


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY22			2990200


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY22			1027160


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			-1884


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY22			300594


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			407035


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			356772


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY22			1141350


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			2			FY24			2059875


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY21			-105


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			318720


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			591456


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY22			48238


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			50			FY23			111578


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			19			FY23			335924


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			5			FY24			909900


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			4			FY20			131707


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY22			399280


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			37			FY20			455074


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			32			FY22			410720


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			168895


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			1			FY21			4078020


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			42			FY23			1553800


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			194285


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			101482


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY20			158949


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			4			FY20			329540


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			6			FY21			780372


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			43			FY20			40914


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			617540


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			149943


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY24			33766


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			1824920


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			571650


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY24			1828710


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			20			FY21			2021770


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			13			FY24			116168


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			40			FY23			627295


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			1075845


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			230403


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			2			FY24			0


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			34			FY23			677667


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			28			FY23			348955


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY21			-6308


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY23			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			25			FY23			606090


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			41			FY23			1173510


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			5			FY22			115373


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			42			FY20			978360


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			28			FY21			4725990


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			37			FY23			1071680


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			220790


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY21			3000990


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			27			FY20			309640


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY24			4571880


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			42			FY22			64461


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY24			310576


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			9			FY24			222590


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY21			7927840


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			418670


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			12105


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			27			FY21			955240


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY23			13243


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			50			FY23			63765


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY23			77434


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			1730920


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			6			FY22			755350


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY21			3748525


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			43584


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			1346780


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			22			FY21			0


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			11332320


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			66750


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			24			FY22			65584


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			8			FY23			115512


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			14			FY24			350440


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			42			FY20			5421725


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY22			703740


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			3167850


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			382053


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			48			FY23			175728


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			13			FY24			114210


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			39			FY23			1003690


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			248133


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			508350


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			38			FY23			1739430


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			364869


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			6480150


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			23			FY21			71737


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			14			FY20			105937


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY21			1716


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			31			FY20			-38031


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			20			FY23			1459540


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			1			FY21			159564


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			12			FY20			315435


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY21			-11000


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			261010


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			52			FY22			186855


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			24			FY23			1292020


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			138870


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			20			FY24			222075


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY22			3396600


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY20			985740


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY21			0


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			29			FY21			220780


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			2			FY20			656260


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			37			FY21			4349800


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			311514


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			22			FY21			142216


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY23			418982


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			11			FY22			580540


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			43			FY23			1143860


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			17			FY22			359745


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			40			FY20			986990


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			658940


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			3139380


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			37			FY20			58608


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			38			FY23			367854


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			43			FY23			1786015


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY23			1211340


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			35			FY21			599245


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			43			FY23			195165


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			554699


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			44			FY22			319360


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			36			FY23			-231


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			48			FY23			700520


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			7			FY21			236795


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY21			192344


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			14			FY24			2864015


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			396415


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			22			FY22			654920


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			2382675


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			48			FY23			1512100


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			8			FY20			282048


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			27			FY22			205460


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			242940


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY23			722613


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			3541440


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			183948


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY20			8130


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			26			FY22			70336


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			1115205


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			31			FY23			23193


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY23			2469055


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			398799


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			3802660


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			41			FY20			692208


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			870740


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY22			-36928


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			530202


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			580908


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			16			FY21			150702


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			15294


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			3			FY21			8462


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY23			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			1252085


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			4			FY22			867830


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			7			FY22			107828


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			3395670


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			916


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			138000


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			5			FY24			160160


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY21			41884


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			550782


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			-1211


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			869435


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY22			2392325


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY24			175685


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			481290


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			49			FY20			55332


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			5			FY23			202590


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY23			424925


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			22			FY22			106680


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			26			FY22			1320280


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			4708680


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			114042


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY24			251055


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			0


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			30			FY21			27265


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			2			FY22			427014


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			23			FY23			526560


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			49534


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			34			FY21			915130


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			45			FY22			225513


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			8			FY22			235626


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY21			1122600


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			27			FY22			96706


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			10			FY21			0


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY21			248698


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			50			FY23			712180


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY20			3051940


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY23			727595


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			23			FY20			543600


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			36			FY23			1335040


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			31140


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY24			794625


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			11			FY20			291440


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			34			FY22			1637600


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			31			FY21			994220


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			1487100


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			730030


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			27			FY21			413948


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			44			FY21			1196625


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			16			FY24			515064


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			4			FY23			3120980


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			40			FY20			519220


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			2			FY24			240495


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			24			FY23			175510


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			691550


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			29			FY20			588370


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			13			FY22			790220


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY23			1473930


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			42			FY23			306700


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			27			FY20			497540


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			39			FY21			289350


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			14			FY20			425545


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			810


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			234113


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			41			FY21			714345


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			611410


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			445735


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			2			FY22			70840


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			16			FY21			168597


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY23			403605


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			-3393


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			16			FY23			85032


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			3697380


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			46820


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			22			FY22			318250


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			-190


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			1750


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			22			FY22			175990


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			42			FY20			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			10			FY24			1150375


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			1			FY21			75536


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			3527460


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY23			431650


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY24			792325


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY23			262095


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			4026240


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			24			FY22			0


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			967065


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY23			713720


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			20			FY24			704285


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			25			FY23			262555


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			51			FY23			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			2049200


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			21			FY20			294806


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY22			622745


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			6			FY23			98820


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY24			582860


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			42288


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			2563000


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			16			FY22			406842


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			6			FY20			-3063


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			9			FY24			85400


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			41			FY20			505565


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY22			98100


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY22			561800


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			8			FY24			360


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			260860


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			18			FY22			51360


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			617460


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY23			155


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY23			3369900


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY23			28770


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY21			4072840


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY23			1796040


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			1119860


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			-10


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			1494030


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			5			FY24			293010


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			3			FY20			1242920


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY23			597440


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			32			FY21			1297265


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			890345


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			14			FY23			278975


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			1			FY23			27664


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			3			FY22			618895


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			20			FY22			1275540


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			35			FY20			388735


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			20			FY20			1630400


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			948740


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			1501440


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			319797


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			248829


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			6			FY21			134613


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			-274


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			920


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			8			FY20			16548


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			216285


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			38			FY20			2789790


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			3719890


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			23			FY20			340100


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			46			FY20			307371


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			126471


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY23			-7281


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			483153


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			12			FY23			825270


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			35			FY22			3380


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY23			527900


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY22			-354


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			25			FY22			-300


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			-4500


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			6			FY21			0


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY21			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			-3


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			8			FY20			-14479


			631			$1,000,000 BACK SCRATCH			10			9/4/18 0:00			6			FY20			-1400


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			29			FY20			-55


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			11			FY24			-144


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY24			-416


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			47			FY20			4380


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			26			FY20			-40


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			20			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			192291


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			25			FY21			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			48			FY20			-155


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY23			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			38			FY21			479872


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			48			FY23			-2280


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			17			FY24			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY24			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			27			FY25			-60


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			40			FY24			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY25			-260


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			48			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			7			FY22			0


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY25			-25


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY25			0


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY25			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			45			FY21			0


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			13			FY23			67378


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			189033


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			49			FY21			398425


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			49			FY24			-1660


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			183662


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY22			2150800


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			19			FY20			1050634


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			172900


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			33			FY23			0


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY25			-1250


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			44			FY23			4800


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			17			FY21			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			50			FY23			-20


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			51			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			37			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY22			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY21			0


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			31			FY20			-665


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			20			FY20			-705


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY21			-240


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			46			FY21			380


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			23			FY23			-640


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			43			FY23			-6792


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY22			-320


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			41			FY23			-1720


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			50			FY21			-245


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			9			FY21			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			33			FY20			0


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			38			FY20			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			18			FY22			162910


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY22			0


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			2			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY22			-10


			582			7/11/21			1			12/5/17 0:00			4			FY20			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			47			FY23			-8120


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY24			-480


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			52			FY20			-600


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			3			FY21			1920


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			15			FY21			-126


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			27			FY20			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			16			FY22			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			-145


			753			HOLIDAY LUCK X50			5			11/3/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			23			FY20			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			36			FY23			238840


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			8			FY21			109250


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			19			FY24			548740


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY21			-375


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			35			FY23			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY22			0


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			4			FY22			-2960


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			3			FY22			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			11			FY24			-30


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY23			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			31			FY21			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			51			FY20			-585


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			32			FY21			8286


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			21			FY24			66620


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			0


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			21			FY24			410


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			44			FY23			-1970


			620			HIT $300 CROSSWORD			3			7/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			12			FY24			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY23			0


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			-150


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY21			0


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY24			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			46			FY23			1030


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			28			FY20			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			21			FY22			7410


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			46			FY24			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY25			-390


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY23			140589


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY20			2716290


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			36			FY25			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			10			FY20			413848


			617			LOTS OF $10,000!			5			3/6/18 0:00			6			FY20			0


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			-1395


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY22			1257850


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			-110


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			37			FY23			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			-10


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY22			-496


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			22980


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			10			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			38			FY20			0


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			6			FY21			-200


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY24			-18


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			-434


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			31			FY24			624830


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			13			FY21			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			18			FY25			217793


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			702830


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			23			FY25			738513


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			22			FY24			218472


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			158475


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			26			FY24			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			15			FY25			349640


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY24			231921


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			36			FY24			98694


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			29			FY24			951760


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			26			FY24			300744


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			42			FY20			-3


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY24			1323880


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY24			163930


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			47			FY24			-16480


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			22			FY24			2825460


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			30			FY24			328610


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			14			FY25			200350


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY24			537538


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			3			FY25			-6180


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			53			FY24			227235


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			25			FY24			177126


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY24			1887970


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			-28080


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			37			FY24			360672


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			33			FY24			13910250


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY24			1024750


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			44			FY25			251370


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			82051


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			25			FY24			-345


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			142680


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			204830


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			47			FY24			4800720


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			43			FY24			395760


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			48			FY25			256118


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			33			FY24			524740


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			1			FY25			-408


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY25			1119360


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			8			FY25			2975280


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			440090


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			3618990


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			9			FY20			122700


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			27			FY24			277200


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			25			FY24			53493


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			53			FY24			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			52			FY24			394632


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY24			0


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY25			1282890


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			401330


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY25			864300


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			839970


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			21			FY25			138492


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			29			FY25			410420


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			165890


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			25			FY25			532945


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			43			FY24			147000


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			52			FY24			980730


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			160293


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-13284


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			17			FY25			211880


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY24			804194


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			41			FY24			953000


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			22			FY24			1793860


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			25			FY24			69832


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			27			FY24			1378180


			955			HOLIDAY CASH 30X			3			11/5/24 0:00			18			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			103310


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			18			FY25			-21478


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			31			FY24			125125


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			28			FY25			289920


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			24			FY24			552140


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			32			FY24			523155


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			47			FY24			343775


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			4			FY25			137349


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			13			FY25			476840


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			7			FY25			631500


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			36			FY25			2260590


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			24			FY25			96414


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			5			FY25			-147


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			39			FY25			584745


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			32			FY24			133942


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			883410


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			31			FY24			1276910


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			44			FY25			815550


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			2			FY25			-40


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			22			FY25			849800


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			34			FY25			1226210


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			27			FY23			322575


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			29			FY24			597600


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			9			FY25			0


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			68358


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			44			FY24			3038295


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			18			FY25			566970


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY24			1559220


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			18			FY25			317450


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY25			4953150


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			5			FY25			-36048


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			47			FY24			10562300


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY24			2033330


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			2682180


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			50			FY25			4722350


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			50			FY24			168625


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY25			47205


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			5			FY25			732080


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			31			FY25			0


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			7			FY25			578920


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			21			FY25			269070


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY24			1527080


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			415660


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			37			FY25			139274


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			32			FY25			486140


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY25			8850


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			37			FY25			10743


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			34			FY24			392480


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			240790


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			29			FY25			782490


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			23			FY25			916180


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			942680


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			36			FY20			375040


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			51			FY25			4737450


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			41			FY24			207660


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			4			FY23			1157060


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			45			FY25			230370


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			32			FY25			1120740


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			37			FY25			887610


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			31			FY25			411990


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			1739865


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY24			301725


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			455910


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			39			FY24			5060730


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			30			FY25			863880


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			2017710


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			5			FY25			434320


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			12			FY25			734480


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			529295


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			28			FY24			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			31674


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			36			FY24			1777210


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			52			FY25			1507700


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			45			FY25			832120


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			35			FY25			527645


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			45			FY24			-32


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			20			FY25			341820


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY25			485540


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY24			1091760


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			52			FY25			336780


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			28			FY24			198532


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			48			FY24			1562515


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			46			FY24			1422720


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY24			273340


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY24			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			26			FY24			150909


			994			$25,000 TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/3/25 0:00			52			FY25			2140312


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			18			FY23			1165


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			43			FY25			157594


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			21			FY25			621020


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			50			FY24			220334


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			464165


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			46			FY24			5028270


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			39			FY20			48602


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			13			FY25			316980


			976			100X THE CASH			20			1/7/25 0:00			23			FY25			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			34			FY24			80995


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			23			FY24			5100


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			45			FY24			710440


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			3211600


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			452245


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			30			FY25			1597990


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			47			FY24			-4310


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			29			FY25			161011


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY25			-5243


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY24			991300


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			0


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			26			FY25			14115700


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			26			FY25			414685


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			31			FY25			639460


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			8			FY25			1649040


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			16			FY25			2487990


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			232734


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			3			FY25			-27742


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			19			FY25			584305


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			47			FY25			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY24			1541880


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			52			FY24			333970


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			51			FY24			986520


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			52790


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			17			FY23			2424800


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			17			FY23			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			4			FY23			459972


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			16			FY25			1124420


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			35			FY25			249400


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			45			FY25			317470


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			803055


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			18			FY23			490340


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			1665410


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			29			FY25			524605


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			52			FY25			1243480


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			51			FY25			146620


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			19			FY25			147208


			911			LOTERIA			3			12/5/23 0:00			34			FY25			177033


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			34			FY25			301860


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			43			FY24			273488


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY25			113924


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			13			FY25			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			41			FY25			623380


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			37			FY25			1644180


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			31			FY25			3476700


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			52			FY24			505325


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			74007


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			6			FY25			219822


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			24			FY25			108974


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			20			FY25			-2730


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			37			FY25			368615


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			46			FY25			358635


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			52			FY24			82765


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			16			FY25			9265


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			5			FY25			413960


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY25			323820


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			34			FY25			558655


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			26			FY25			5352900


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			33			FY25			28418


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			622960


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY24			122


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			45			FY25			96720


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			47			FY25			618190


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY25			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			47			FY25			4570


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			51			FY24			102


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			27			FY23			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			31			FY22			63848


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			8			FY25			220912


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			28			FY25			2988420


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			39			FY25			1626870


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY22			0


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			1042020


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			10			FY25			662910


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			66130


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			676880


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			40			FY24			316640


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			44			FY25			387080


			922			50X THE CASH			10			2/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			1494680


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			36			FY24			165560


			980			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/25 0:00			35			FY25			3039755


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			16			FY25			205364


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			47			FY25			3681940


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			45			FY25			0


			949			XTREME CASHWORD			5			10/1/24 0:00			23			FY25			602760


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY23			1141975


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			325173


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			22			FY25			793405


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			20			FY25			2534370


			937			SUPER LOTERIA			5			7/2/24 0:00			6			FY25			1108070


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY25			413425


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			129046


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			94954


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			52			FY25			0


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			23			FY25			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			40			FY24			358146


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY24			526185


			971			DIAMOND 10X			5			12/3/24 0:00			24			FY25			839695


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			12			FY22			1837020


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY24			-377


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			35			FY25			8968850


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			30			FY24			137105


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			34			FY24			477915


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			7			FY25			674900


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			42			FY25			3367120


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			49			FY25			5153950


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			2			FY25			327153


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			39			FY25			178055


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			3			FY25			-175


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			36			FY24			144669


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			32			FY25			183155


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY21			1216568


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			174696


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			20			FY23			145562


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			43			FY20			25


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			12			FY24			276814


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			10			FY24			1486290


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY24			51070


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			23			FY20			15972


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			26			FY20			155338


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			26			FY20			379260


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			47			FY21			576753


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			42			FY22			411430


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			47			FY21			-14801


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY20			954790


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			48			FY21			3668490


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY22			2344100


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			1			FY22			102073


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			615450


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			29			FY23			2683960


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			1			FY22			53848


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			38			FY23			278156


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			20			FY20			58389


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			1			FY21			282595


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			2177102


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			3			FY20			376960


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			16			FY20			568600


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			570470


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			21			FY20			371440


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			52			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY22			188305


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			25			FY20			658180


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			340230


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			32			FY21			322210


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			3			FY21			3434520


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			13			FY20			339425


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			3			FY21			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			848890


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			51			FY23			663800


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			11			FY20			33186


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			570515


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			37			FY21			1412980


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			52			FY23			180436


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			53091


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY21			-150


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			34			FY23			437320


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY21			1307875


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			45			FY25			291820


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			4122570


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			39			FY20			1007290


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			48			FY21			1249240


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			8			FY24			80934


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			37			FY23			1411620


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			24			FY20			43765


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			46			FY20			561626


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			26			FY20			40350


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			49			FY21			241065


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			22			FY23			124955


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			11			FY24			201668


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			3805680


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			666040


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY21			0


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			18			FY21			-410


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			48			FY21			83084


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY24			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY21			63258


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			129576


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			45			FY22			-11366


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			34			FY20			84420


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY20			100960


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			12			FY20			860190


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			190788


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			21			FY20			93894


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			11035


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			41			FY23			615705


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			977290


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			52			FY25			950130


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			33			FY21			2103090


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			12			FY20			2364180


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			1203440


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			22			FY20			34965


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			25			FY23			291038


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			333195


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			30			FY20			372730


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			2			FY20			125668


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			562740


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			17			FY21			2124985


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			-297


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			166943


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY20			315800


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			43			FY20			721880


			593			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/18 0:00			7			FY20			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY23			166274


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY23			2510100


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			89062


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			34			FY21			-1334


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			41			FY23			288120


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY23			148722


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			13			FY24			308685


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			1116170


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			72186


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY22			366460


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY20			0


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			12			FY23			947420


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			51			FY23			825600


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			51			FY23			274520


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY23			961780


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			34			FY22			576540


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			43			FY21			625830


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY20			162036


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY24			415020


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			41			FY20			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			93860


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY21			3474810


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			385326


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			51			FY21			2064390


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY22			170335


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			49			FY20			3915060


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			46			FY22			922460


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY22			-13006


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			223124


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			18			FY22			1228340


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			29630


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			36			FY20			641600


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			362395


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			32			FY22			175735


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			34			FY20			259600


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			16			FY20			263727


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			414625


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY22			921570


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			39			FY21			59310


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY22			415384


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			4			FY24			715082


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY21			2644840


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			42			FY21			739085


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY23			865680


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY23			448322


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			15			FY23			821400


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			295302


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY23			616750


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY24			355725


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			224480


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			42			FY25			1663920


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			21			FY24			3470240


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			40			FY21			317790


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			1963560


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			29			FY21			19215


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			4			FY24			623180


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			40			FY21			1635840


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			28			FY22			410480


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY23			980860


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			39			FY21			781371


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			1			FY20			89749


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			40			FY22			120335


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			17			FY24			8285


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY24			804545


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			17			FY23			2346030


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			50			FY23			571790


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			33			FY23			80240


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			747900


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			41			FY20			281600


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			1341765


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			38			FY20			471165


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			41			FY21			212499


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			5			FY24			927880


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			21			FY24			479995


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			-20


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			16			FY22			1604400


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			51			FY22			2206000


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			8			FY21			288140


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			592990


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			4			FY24			905870


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			25			FY21			180765


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			51			FY23			0


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			1848605


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			38			FY22			239730


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			38			FY22			1611880


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			-82


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			1209780


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			19			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			3063780


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY23			1096375


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			50			FY23			594185


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			30			FY20			2244540


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			3			FY23			121890


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			13			FY22			2009225


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY23			67780


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			526365


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			4			FY21			2141240


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			637915


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			379185


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			7			FY24			358485


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			28			FY22			231550


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			610555


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			52			FY25			37960


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			1			FY25			191354


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY24			1310330


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			23			FY20			946820


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			49			FY21			3471570


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			17			FY20			489730


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY22			2373004


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY25			-875


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			267875


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			3381810


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY23			778860


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			41			FY23			315665


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			41			FY22			677930


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			48			FY25			1480


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			25			FY21			1014255


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			29			FY23			136488


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			8			FY24			236825


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			2			FY23			1982350


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			28			FY20			293400


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			29			FY23			1674


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			38			FY20			929230


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY20			2888470


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			567468


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			3			FY20			0


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY22			658405


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			5005


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			3			FY23			152399


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			1176880


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			42			FY25			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			496134


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			596190


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			26			FY20			249480


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			175170


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			36			FY20			543440


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			32			FY21			506830


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			595990


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			347928


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY24			1214025


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			50			FY25			627


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY23			211650


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			9			FY23			905920


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			39			FY23			698280


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			553455


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			38			FY25			0


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			12			FY24			3894930


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			41			FY23			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			416665


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			38			FY23			636400


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			22			FY20			732570


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			48			FY20			3940710


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY23			1138500


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			9			FY23			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			63854


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY21			2752875


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			3			FY21			521805


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			728958


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			48			FY20			40734


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			3			FY20			120987


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			223135


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			50			FY22			647180


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			47			FY22			271407


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			26421


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			337780


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			954


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			116610


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			19			FY22			753246


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY21			3391350


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			21			FY22			53869


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			30			FY21			96048


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			47			FY21			-6798


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			1119780


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			29			FY21			144657


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			37			FY21			111840


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			47			FY22			1057280


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			10			FY22			865920


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY21			1051300


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			4			FY24			151815


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			40			FY23			152328


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			25			FY21			254591


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			39			FY20			193430


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			40			FY20			229671


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			38			FY20			274422


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			18			FY21			1082600


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			28			FY20			270680


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			13			FY23			280110


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY21			370850


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			31550


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			348140


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			7			FY24			163669


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			32			FY23			215130


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			21			FY22			39600


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			10218780


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			25			FY21			593810


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			34			FY21			1235820


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			51			FY23			1737420


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			36			FY21			276135


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			7			FY23			12570


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			189100


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			16			FY24			645540


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			12			FY21			517744


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY20			1044490


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			4			FY21			770960


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			7			FY21			1298820


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			6			FY20			150873


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			176525


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY23			608160


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			19			FY22			365350


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			19			FY22			267400


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			5			FY20			389712


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY23			0


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			6			FY24			846435


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY22			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			28			FY23			561445


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			28			FY23			691905


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY23			5685


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY22			697950


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			312930


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			17			FY21			629120


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			17			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			708290


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			828920


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			47574


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			4			FY24			3651700


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY22			239422


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY23			724640


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			31			FY23			317992


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			18			FY24			-4585


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			182583


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			45			FY20			1685900


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			45			FY20			516240


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			156698


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY23			1012110


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY23			514840


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			9			FY20			409712


			816			$100 STACKED			2			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY22			289044


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			38			FY22			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			16			FY24			874070


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			870


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			28			FY22			1555400


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			23			FY21			1425250


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			52			FY23			585770


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			1			FY21			78136


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			42			FY21			63660


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			5			FY20			340980


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			444120


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			566020


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			47			FY23			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			41			FY22			193885


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			2			FY21			61323


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY24			1068325


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			1784900


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			414004


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			10			FY24			242100


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			5			FY23			725180


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			12			FY21			256446


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			23			FY20			0


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			-175


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY23			409338


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			164662


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			27			FY22			75546


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			13			FY22			1758560


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			5			FY24			4151730


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			50			FY20			-2348


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			16			FY24			469590


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			921540


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			27			FY21			11820


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			4033530


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			140450


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			888600


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY20			946740


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			43			FY20			51102


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			3474180


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			1			FY20			582260


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			43			FY22			189082


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			1			FY20			1885840


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			2			FY22			128524


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			9			FY23			114314


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			49294


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			45			FY23			893220


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			48405


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY22			250630


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY23			1137380


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			37			FY20			2489490


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			37			FY20			302480


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			361085


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			37			FY20			613740


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			15			FY21			139764


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			15			FY21			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			50			FY20			536164


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			27			FY20			1127450


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			50			FY20			30050


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			17			FY23			240948


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			661630


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			162738


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			27			FY23			5780


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			1645700


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			2712425


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			43			FY22			409540


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			25			FY22			2081940


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			16			FY24			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			2813310


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			11			FY23			1481070


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			40			FY20			0


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			44			FY22			2816985


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			19			FY23			203208


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			27			FY21			802925


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			50			FY22			502800


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			27			FY22			693860


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY22			83530


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			32			FY21			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			37			FY21			1228620


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			786940


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			29			FY22			100573


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY21			990380


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			13			FY21			0


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			29			FY22			86094


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			18			FY20			111200


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY23			266710


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			13			FY20			213546


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			20			FY20			699480


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			944042


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			9			FY23			1160825


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			41			FY21			57992


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY23			230895


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			49			FY22			597645


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			9			FY24			0


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			12			FY24			615790


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			13			FY24			82890


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			23			FY22			51205


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			2362624


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY22			1486680


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			7			FY21			-3060


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			848600


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			279069


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			22			FY21			675285


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY23			2134390


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			20			FY20			29685


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			10			FY24			170880


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			41			FY23			1522100


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			38			FY22			1861725


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			37			FY21			-120


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			21			FY24			62217


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			29			FY20			32167


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			29			FY21			4795


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			270730


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			5			FY24			-12456


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			5			FY23			252810


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			505765


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			-2372


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			715050


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			45			FY23			11530


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			27			FY21			261710


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			4060560


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			14			FY20			2445490


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			36			FY23			972180


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			37506


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY21			3550060


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			1			FY20			6639


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			43			FY20			50860


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			47			FY23			-50


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			45			FY20			11050


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			312870


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			16			FY20			412942


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			2			FY21			295600


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			37			FY21			-50


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			277096


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			1540400


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			13			FY24			77023


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			37			FY20			993500


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			29			FY20			1268575


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			2067287


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			1823425


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			29			FY22			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			8			FY24			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			26			FY20			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			816420


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			27			FY20			866794


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			28			FY20			1818430


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			27			FY22			72178


			660			BLACKJACK			1			4/2/19 0:00			24			FY20			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			32			FY23			6761


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			9			FY20			290270


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			1			FY21			222670


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			3			FY24			693189


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			8			FY21			80346


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			12			FY23			119478


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			743121


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			3			FY24			224435


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			8			FY20			297610


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			1231700


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			13			FY24			229375


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			37			FY22			200270


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			27			FY22			210120


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			14			FY21			726670


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY24			386568


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY22			2565460


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			36			FY23			383908


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			5			FY23			1222820


			899			MORE MONEY			5			9/1/23 0:00			12			FY24			1640695


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			1722020


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY23			2131020


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			3			FY24			403812


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			6			FY20			19946


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			34			FY23			5059470


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			35			FY20			36907


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			974045


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			91305


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			10			FY21			1312205


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			14			FY20			759960


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			8			FY23			229270


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			140563


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			423720


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			1			FY21			0


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			29			FY23			196076


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			16088


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY21			1775110


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY21			172944


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			37			FY20			168336


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			16			FY20			355115


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			4			FY20			454470


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			45			FY23			-2742


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY20			465144


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			13			FY20			34062


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			13			FY20			504175


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			1223990


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			8			FY22			787470


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			8			FY22			127884


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY23			-126


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			34			FY21			-225


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			37			FY21			744830


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			665


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			20			FY21			126101


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY20			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			1144960


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			17			FY22			1587700


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			49			FY21			-20


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			633720


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			22			FY21			926740


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			31			FY21			21048


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			11			FY21			180884


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			13			FY24			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			-4270


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			45			FY23			840680


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY22			1117455


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			11			FY21			3008


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			31			FY21			2654602


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			38			FY23			330375


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			10			FY21			131024


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			10			FY21			636090


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			31			FY21			830280


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY22			379780


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			36			FY22			924940


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			1443575


			838			LUCKY DOG			2			7/1/22 0:00			49			FY23			114788


			841			$50 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/1/22 0:00			14			FY23			2377220


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			25			FY23			845935


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			11			FY23			464580


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			38			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY21			3368375


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			37			FY20			168400


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			52			FY23			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			11			FY23			219740


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY23			293350


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			34			FY20			53528


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			34			FY20			74135


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			2187620


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			32			FY23			-156


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			19			FY20			-430


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			44			FY20			376620


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			4			FY21			65300


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			506214


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			8			FY21			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			4			FY21			-1308


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			7			FY24			300045


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			26			FY22			285755


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			6			FY20			350241


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			16			FY22			707500


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			13			FY23			666320


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			13			FY23			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY21			1360660


			680			POWER 5S			5			8/6/19 0:00			41			FY20			1000


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			15190


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY20			2329654


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			39			FY20			370825


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			5			FY21			891650


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			5			FY21			14040


			746			LUCKY DOG			1			10/6/20 0:00			50			FY21			-3


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			7			FY20			-885


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			23			FY23			3052500


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			14			FY22			14420


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			6			FY23			184344


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			4			FY20			-120


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			1634760


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY23			328684


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			3			FY21			26470


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			30887


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			5			FY22			84266


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			235515


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			15			FY20			819980


			768			15X CASHWORD			3			2/2/21 0:00			32			FY21			147540


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			31			FY23			284240


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			14			FY23			212370


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			13			FY21			-147


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			-10150


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			19			FY21			33450


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY21			2448620


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			18			FY22			121450


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY21			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			19			FY22			0


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			15			FY23			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			11			FY22			189010


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY20			2301570


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			10			FY20			527835


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			25			FY23			926560


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			32			FY20			-210


			612			CROWN JEWELS			10			5/1/18 0:00			19			FY20			14830


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			44			FY20			297070


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			7			FY24			-1110


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			24			FY23			119450


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			25			FY20			0


			671			TRIPLE PLAY			2			6/4/19 0:00			25			FY20			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			35			FY23			-3628


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			23			FY22			0


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			47			FY21			-2420


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			8			FY20			-218


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			40			FY22			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			742			HIT $50!			1			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			34			FY21			-11420


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			-162


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			44			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			35			FY21			-830


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			33			FY21			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			49			FY22			-180


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			7			FY23			0


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY22			0


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			6			FY24			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			16			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			9			FY24			0


			642			NEON 7'S			2			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			7			FY24			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			21			FY22			24760


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			17			FY21			0


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			18			FY22			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY20			235918


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			158010


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			8			FY24			20335


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			28			FY21			1137000


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY23			495920


			638			HOLIDAY CHEER			3			11/6/18 0:00			5			FY20			0


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			-168


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			48			FY23			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			48			FY22			0


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			311640


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			3			FY24			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			40			FY21			0


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			13			FY24			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY22			0


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			0


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY23			-140


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			1192960


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			3			FY21			-60


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			44			FY23			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			13			FY21			-117


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			19			FY25			-4200


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			37			FY25			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			35			FY24			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			22			FY25			0


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			50			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY21			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			-39


			633			DOUBLE MATCH			2			10/2/18 0:00			22			FY20			0


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			18			FY23			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			410


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			5260


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			14			FY24			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			45			FY20			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			290


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY24			-260


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY23			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			31			FY23			0


			611			SPICY HOT CROSSWORD			5			5/1/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			24			FY25			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			44			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			13			FY21			0


			562			$2,500 FRENZY			10			7/4/17 0:00			16			FY20			0


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			43			FY20			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			48			FY21			0


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			9			FY20			-708


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			24			FY21			-248


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			21			FY24			-1835


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			743			$500 STACKED			5			9/1/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			20			FY21			0


			751			HOLIDAY LUCK X20			2			11/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			141806


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			38			FY22			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			-2


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			13			FY20			0


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			45			FY21			0


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			43			FY21			0


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			7			FY22			837500


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			1			FY22			-140


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			21			FY22			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			11			FY22			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			6			FY20			37410


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			18			FY24			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			48			FY23			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			3			FY21			1380350


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY20			59275


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			-300


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			9			FY24			2180550


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			15			FY21			0


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			10			FY21			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY20			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			20			FY21			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			7			FY25			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY23			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			26			FY24			306340


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			26			FY24			276110


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			466225


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			45			FY24			101015


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			27			FY24			-180


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			12			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			-550


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY24			269260


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY24			106674


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			1			FY25			-1220


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			22			FY24			840775


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			42			FY24			1032660


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			29			FY24			30816


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			27			FY24			119640


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			30			FY24			264900


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			11			FY25			0


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			34			FY24			53103


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY24			707125


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			47			FY24			57180


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			49			FY24			910620


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			4			FY25			478900


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			22			FY25			278445


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			6			FY25			578230


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			27			FY23			547695


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			1782580


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			2326080


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			22			FY24			706475


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			45			FY24			442225


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			2357730


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY24			132152


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			44			FY24			488700


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			30			FY24			272868


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY24			1136880


			906			PEPPERMINT RED / WINTER GREEN			2			11/7/23 0:00			42			FY24			33324


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			36			FY24			69236


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			1			FY25			128078


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			2			FY25			539500


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			23			FY24			101368


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			24			FY24			399740


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			34			FY24			-6654


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			51			FY24			1422140


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			52			FY24			0


			905			STOCKING STUFFER			1			11/7/23 0:00			24			FY24			205091


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			30			FY24			211550


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			46			FY24			1641


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			38			FY24			892100


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			41			FY24			492000


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			10			FY25			1854800


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			15			FY25			104374


			981			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/25 0:00			52			FY25			1422210


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			9			FY25			193798


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			33			FY25			2200230


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			40			FY25			1461070


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			47			FY25			157895


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			27			FY25			171015


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			23			FY25			338240


			927			PAYDAY!			2			4/2/24 0:00			17			FY25			121130


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			27			FY24			76819


			947			MEGA BUCKS			5			9/3/24 0:00			42			FY25			529335


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			40			FY24			2199320


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			31			FY22			188964


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			-946


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			49			FY24			976980


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			15			FY25			246378


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			4			FY25			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			31			FY25			2814195


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			15			FY25			12740


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			11			FY25			979300


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			2289


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY24			123970


			954			HOLIDAY CASH 20X			2			11/5/24 0:00			51			FY25			0


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY24			-1


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			35			FY25			681900


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			27			FY23			1385040


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			36			FY24			-5079


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			33			FY25			741380


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			11			FY25			101240


			953			HOLIDAY CASH 10X			1			11/5/24 0:00			38			FY25			3021


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			33			FY25			0


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			47			FY24			303480


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			23			FY25			757860


			943			$1,000,000 CASHWORD			10			8/6/24 0:00			24			FY25			830640


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			21			FY21			85223


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			41			FY24			474345


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			41			FY25			4950700


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY25			-626


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			38			FY24			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			32			FY20			195538


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			15			FY25			0


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY24			458330


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			13			FY25			263380


			924			$1,000,000 LOTERIA			10			3/5/24 0:00			2			FY25			919620


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			46			FY24			888550


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			39			FY24			696200


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			52			FY24			10082450


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			31			FY25			1911270


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY25			197805


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			29			FY25			468540


			973			SUPER 7-11-21			2			1/7/25 0:00			50			FY25			134530


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			134180


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			38			FY25			670060


			975			$1,000,000 MONEY RUSH			10			1/7/25 0:00			51			FY25			511140


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			20			FY25			805380


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			30			FY22			1180610


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			6			FY25			97230


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			8			FY25			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			34			FY24			-2442


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			19			FY25			245840


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			41			FY25			1457730


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			45			FY25			4030720


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY25			300


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			50			FY25			-33


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			8			FY25			107981


			876			$5,000,000 ULTIMATE			30			3/7/23 0:00			29			FY24			2504640


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			47			FY24			756225


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			48			FY24			201995


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			9870


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			3			FY25			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY24			413335


			958			MERRY MULTIPLIER			20			11/5/24 0:00			48			FY25			-2620


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			49			FY25			247590


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			51			FY25			7126150


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			24			FY25			2329630


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			53			FY24			495672


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			26			FY24			1645050


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			17			FY25			2061780


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			17			FY25			522405


			908			HOLIDAY GOLD			5			11/7/23 0:00			49			FY24			110


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			3			FY25			153080


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY24			-1970


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			39			FY25			263030


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			29			FY24			1281660


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			21			FY25			421900


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			40			FY25			4830


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			36			FY20			15076


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			1			FY25			854890


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			30			FY25			916600


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			30			FY25			2915250


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			46			FY25			453410


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			32			FY20			-1426


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			17			FY20			1866680


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			20			FY25			172551


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			42			FY24			33565


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			9			FY25			333837


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			34			FY25			252830


			941			TIC TAC BONUS			1			8/6/24 0:00			1			FY25			-21


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			25			FY25			1036200


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			35			FY25			276820


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			43			FY25			923030


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			30			FY25			247180


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			51			FY25			79722


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			31			FY25			502260


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY25			572250


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY23			2187512


			990			LADY LUCK			2			5/6/25 0:00			52			FY25			352496


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			40			FY25			1186840


			992			$2 MILLION VAULT			20			5/6/25 0:00			44			FY25			600


			935			$500 LOADED			5			6/4/24 0:00			43			FY25			397605


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			45			FY24			700750


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			46			FY25			89655


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			14			FY25			87395


			978			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			586072


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			36			FY20			682100


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			48			FY24			-10160


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY21			651725


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			41			FY24			-1327


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			37			FY25			419930


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			39			FY25			292320


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			16			FY25			400080


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			20			FY23			524400


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			22			FY21			189810


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			189383


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			9			FY24			939865


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			9			FY23			269790


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			595760


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			46			FY22			1226510


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			11			FY22			113744


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			12			FY20			278360


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY23			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			24			FY20			664195


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			1618990


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			44			FY20			2397450


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			22			FY20			57363


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			49			FY20			2071570


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			52			FY20			1298180


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			40			FY20			1069640


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY23			4232940


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			11			FY24			367280


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			16			FY22			841486


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			333820


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			23			FY23			1613620


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY23			524105


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			945750


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			2			FY23			1555920


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY24			250595


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			187658


			856			HOLIDAY $100'S			2			11/1/22 0:00			41			FY23			0


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			33			FY20			1078780


			609			WILD CHERRY DOUBLER			2			5/1/18 0:00			3			FY20			46642


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			23			FY22			0


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			31			FY20			191016


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			-92


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			48			FY22			1237640


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			32			FY22			150564


			893			WINNER WINNER CHICKEN DINNER			2			7/26/23 0:00			11			FY24			652056


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			30			FY22			108684


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			11			FY22			118490


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			49			FY22			351935


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			51			FY22			70218


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			49			FY21			860805


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			3			FY23			0


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY21			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			95854


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			33			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			16			FY22			2933190


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			29			FY24			-365


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			27			FY23			26262


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			4			FY23			363960


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY23			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			16			FY22			470430


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			18			FY21			766825


			698			HAPPY HOLIDAYS			5			11/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			56865


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			10			FY23			248129


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			10			FY22			161814


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY23			901560


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			26			FY21			140100


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY23			1223425


			852			ORANGE TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			10/4/22 0:00			4			FY24			-309


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			7			FY23			1321360


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			3			FY22			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			46			FY21			612222


			750			HOLIDAY LUCK X10			1			11/3/20 0:00			18			FY21			0


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			8			FY21			1366780


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY23			4460


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			51			FY23			176437


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			54644


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			892370


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			678705


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			51			FY23			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			25			FY22			53911


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			51			FY23			0


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			21			FY22			1746790


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			8			FY21			25150


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			42			FY22			1765220


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			47			FY20			611445


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			12			FY22			0


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			6			FY22			315064


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			3			FY24			9596


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			79009


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			321850


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			40			FY21			827400


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			11			FY22			0


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			4			FY21			1205485


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			3			FY21			751000


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			11			FY24			-225


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			48			FY20			917858


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			25			FY23			3029280


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			27			FY22			758340


			877			$50 LOADED			1			4/4/23 0:00			15			FY24			104019


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY23			169090


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			11			FY24			-2756


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			1147060


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			4			FY22			1144272


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			43			FY21			1831740


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			11			FY24			64312


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			3			FY21			1099285


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY20			1253910


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			17			FY22			-3670


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			49			FY22			1022550


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY22			163732


			862			LOTERIA			3			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY23			818835


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			23			FY22			-445


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			47			FY21			15590


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			43			FY22			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			36			FY20			815322


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			17			FY24			1162360


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			31			FY20			983980


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			124863


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			122345


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			21			FY21			822555


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			51			FY21			556488


			787			RUBY MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			4			FY22			1599725


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			49			FY20			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			24			FY21			344066


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			5			FY25			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			16			FY20			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			3			FY24			277110


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			50			FY23			980630


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			44			FY22			2580525


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			51			FY20			670758


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			12			FY21			973695


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			7			FY22			-50


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY22			1388820


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY23			300


			708			FULL OF $500'S			5			1/7/20 0:00			33			FY20			2569790


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY21			1489000


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			17			FY20			274360


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			711125


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			49			FY22			0


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			30			FY23			551110


			950			CA$H PLU$			5			10/1/24 0:00			45			FY25			272275


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			5924220


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY20			879325


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			1646240


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			47			FY23			792340


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY22			523440


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			18			FY20			20131


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			41			FY23			2344360


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			7			FY23			567190


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY22			237860


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			3			FY21			491163


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			386996


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			31			FY22			440842


			788			CASH PAYOUT			5			5/3/22 0:00			8			FY24			-125


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			17			FY21			115028


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			48			FY20			5255725


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			28			FY22			666264


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			1			FY23			2099268


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY20			2488740


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			317670


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			47			FY24			1120


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			36			FY20			444265


			647			QUICK CA$H			2			1/1/19 0:00			25			FY20			29440


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY22			1394210


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			29			FY21			402530


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			11944


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY21			5103300


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			7			FY22			547500


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			4			FY22			419536


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			22			FY23			2167965


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			0


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			50			FY25			286660


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY23			285665


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			34			FY22			211030


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			19			FY24			1859400


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			16			FY20			82714


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			15			FY20			748240


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			17			FY24			463860


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			41			FY25			1357090


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			49			FY25			245414


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			15			FY24			238695


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			275506


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			281370


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY22			661415


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			328325


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			43			FY23			1074940


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			42			FY21			1635060


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			33			FY20			-7462


			667			$100 LOADED			2			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY20			422952


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			11			FY22			103464


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			14			FY23			597775


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			142270


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			15			FY23			233440


			860			HOLIDAY SPECTACULAR			20			11/1/22 0:00			19			FY23			553040


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			47			FY20			223389


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			30			FY21			1239640


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			15			FY24			46100


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			16			FY24			1793440


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			5			FY21			3143620


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			42			FY22			2237310


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			29			FY23			0


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			125792


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			48			FY22			129012


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY20			122757


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			35			FY23			942350


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			43			FY20			627540


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			43			FY20			1200


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			45			FY20			251395


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY21			893480


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			26			FY23			176985


			873			50X THE CASH			10			2/7/23 0:00			29			FY23			0


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			6			FY23			0


			618			HIT $50			1			7/3/18 0:00			15			FY20			41210


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			949345


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			15			FY23			193285


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			23			FY21			1037980


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY20			1508900


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY22			335724


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			28			FY21			0


			737			POWER 10S			10			7/7/20 0:00			13			FY21			1431750


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			48			FY22			335865


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			23			FY20			651405


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			8			FY23			382930


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			30			FY20			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			52			FY22			449035


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			17			FY24			724765


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			23			FY21			190023


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			51			FY23			467020


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			42			FY22			117340


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY23			6880


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			7			FY21			156000


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			8			FY23			300480


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY24			798535


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			3			FY24			278780


			721			7			5			4/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			488350


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY21			3278910


			603			QUICK 7'$			1			4/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			28517


			796			NEON $			1			8/3/21 0:00			39			FY22			48993


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			21			FY20			1249170


			792			TRIPLE 333			2			7/6/21 0:00			1			FY22			67500


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY20			1642975


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			37			FY20			-886


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			13			FY21			2362820


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			16			FY20			1145550


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			49			FY20			-640


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			27			FY20			971280


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			2			FY23			223230


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			36			FY21			722225


			686			$10,000 WIN IT ALL			1			8/30/19 0:00			50			FY20			0


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY21			955050


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			39			FY21			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			6			FY22			1382800


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			37			FY22			745


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			25			FY22			34642


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			4			FY22			0


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY21			993615


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			151578


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY22			35551


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			14			FY22			143314


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			5			FY22			2328450


			881			HEADS OR TAILS			1			5/2/23 0:00			9			FY24			149652


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			314898


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			1			FY21			82800


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			30			FY22			817200


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			10			FY21			27065


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			6			FY21			343330


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			50			FY23			439056


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			36			FY23			2252007


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			9			FY20			2393700


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			2			FY22			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			42			FY20			4843


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			44			FY22			466960


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			24			FY22			0


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			14			FY20			1081220


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			42			FY20			243670


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			7			FY22			2989075


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			39			FY21			472065


			858			HOLIDAY $500'S			5			11/1/22 0:00			36			FY23			18310


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			31			FY21			36972


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			10			FY21			812635


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			40			FY22			724482


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			277940


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			25			FY20			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			28			FY23			651695


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			28			FY20			333380


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			6			FY21			86036


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			21			FY23			-51


			591			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/18 0:00			9			FY20			0


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			27			FY23			3189105


			779			THE BIGGER $PIN			10			9/3/21 0:00			4			FY23			313030


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY23			1225540


			752			HOLIDAY LUCK X30			3			11/3/20 0:00			37			FY21			-591


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			9			FY20			291078


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			26			FY23			831744


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			66362


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			20			FY22			105780


			833			$100 MILLION MEGA CASH			20			5/3/22 0:00			15			FY24			597180


			815			CLOVER DOUBLER			1			12/31/21 0:00			5			FY23			87116


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			47			FY23			-1915


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			32			FY22			-30283


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			39			FY22			-55


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			15			FY24			11950


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			4			FY22			3012260


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			51			FY20			43500


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			6			FY22			478281


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			4			FY20			2617950


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			30			FY22			171132


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			4			FY23			-1626


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			703775


			848			JEFFERSON			2			9/2/22 0:00			49			FY23			110880


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			39			FY22			195076


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			-72


			865			ELECTRIC 8'S			2			12/30/22 0:00			36			FY23			503004


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			15			FY21			704660


			719			LOOSE CHANGE			1			4/7/20 0:00			26			FY21			89537


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			20			FY20			2357460


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			9			FY23			-7936


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			24			FY20			160840


			759			BLACK DIAMOND 7S			5			12/1/20 0:00			13			FY22			456130


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			12			FY24			163325


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			7			FY21			688228


			720			TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7'S			2			4/7/20 0:00			51			FY20			716866


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			13			FY22			4448100


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			24			FY23			891280


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			38			FY23			31300


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			1			FY20			320030


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			36			FY22			516420


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			7			FY24			334956


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY22			-14800


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			40			FY21			189472


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			35			FY23			2044300


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			22			FY21			549000


			748			POWER SHOT			5			10/6/20 0:00			38			FY21			624085


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			50			FY22			1446060


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			21			FY23			-4426


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			30			FY23			1914680


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			42			FY23			0


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			11			FY21			0


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY21			-7705


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			323780


			872			20X THE CASH			5			2/7/23 0:00			30			FY23			0


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			50			FY20			251280


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			50			FY22			1661650


			675			$300,000,000 SUPREME RICHES			30			4/2/19 0:00			31			FY20			3179790


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			38			FY23			0


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			24			FY22			810090


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			35			FY23			28968


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			23			FY21			0


			646			SILVER DOLLAR			1			1/1/19 0:00			4			FY20			-4883


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			38			FY20			191970


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			46			FY22			881814


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY23			0


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY21			254279


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			12			FY20			461990


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			96872


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY23			0


			767			10X THE CASH			2			2/2/21 0:00			52			FY21			255418


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			22			FY22			712260


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			5			FY21			231307


			869			5X THE CASH			1			2/7/23 0:00			33			FY23			128131


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			11			FY23			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			28			FY21			1625890


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY20			196551


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			19			FY20			125190


			727			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			5/5/20 0:00			15			FY21			650535


			714			50X THE CASH			10			2/4/20 0:00			8			FY21			330060


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			10			FY20			1182070


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			10			FY20			288640


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			17			FY20			57306


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY21			244705


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			45			FY20			893560


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			47			FY20			439470


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			50			FY22			615620


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			93922


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			26			FY22			156534


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			39			FY21			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY20			332990


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			41			FY20			98583


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			1			FY20			-1285


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			462690


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			29			FY20			398409


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			43			FY21			-5102


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			5			FY24			521064


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			46			FY21			1079680


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			36			FY22			620748


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			1			FY23			472500


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			14			FY20			11793


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			35			FY20			3050


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			6			FY24			-700


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			51			FY20			-2880


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY23			0


			847			WASHINGTON			1			9/2/22 0:00			12			FY23			39745


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			6			FY21			624295


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			40			FY22			947510


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			6			FY21			47100


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			43			FY20			0


			643			LOTERIA			3			12/4/18 0:00			24			FY20			0


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY21			-2


			648			MONEY BALL BINGO			3			1/1/19 0:00			8			FY20			-2919


			857			HOLIDAY CA$H FOR WORD$			3			11/1/22 0:00			2			FY24			0


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			46			FY23			0


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			46			FY20			0


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY21			-27


			697			HOLIDAY GIFTS			3			11/5/19 0:00			2			FY21			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			14			FY21			0


			764			MEGA BUCKS			5			1/5/21 0:00			28			FY23			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			4			FY22			-240


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			36			FY23			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			37			FY20			-10


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			46			FY20			-2


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			38			FY21			-200


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			45			FY23			0


			615			TREASURE HUNT			3			8/7/18 0:00			29			FY21			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			50			FY22			0


			735			CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD			3			7/7/20 0:00			9			FY22			-108


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			37			FY20			-820


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			27			FY20			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			35			FY20			0


			630			$200,000 BACK SCRATCH			5			9/4/18 0:00			13			FY20			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			701			2020			2			12/3/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			6			FY21			0


			754			HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN			20			11/3/20 0:00			43			FY21			-240


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			19			FY22			961110


			694			$10,000 LOADED			20			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			9			FY21			-2015


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			47			FY22			-141


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			49			FY22			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			35			FY21			0


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			51			FY20			0


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			15			FY20			0


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			9			FY24			0


			844			CASHWORD MULTIPLIER			5			8/2/22 0:00			48			FY24			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			1			FY25			-60


			649			MONOPOLY FRENZY!			5			1/1/19 0:00			20			FY20			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			6			FY25			0


			989			MAXIMUM MONEY BLOWOUT			20			4/1/25 0:00			39			FY25			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			51			FY20			-10


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			14			FY21			0


			982			LUCKY 7S			1			3/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			17			FY22			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			10			FY22			85200


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			18			FY21			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			46			FY22			0


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			8			FY22			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			47			FY20			0


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			3			FY21			1420


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			21			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			34			FY23			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			19			FY24			2710


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			26			FY21			0


			663			BONUS CROSSWORD CASH			5			4/2/19 0:00			32			FY20			0


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY21			0


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			52			FY22			134805


			641			2019			1			12/4/18 0:00			10			FY20			-109


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			23			FY23			533000


			818			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			12/31/21 0:00			27			FY22			600


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY22			-6828


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			3			FY21			0


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY23			0


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			7			FY24			0


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			699			$50 OR $100! HOLIDAY EDITION			10			11/5/19 0:00			9			FY21			0


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			30			FY22			-300


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			22			FY24			617340


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			32			FY24			476595


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			28			FY24			3472050


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY24			1325410


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			23			FY24			490685


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			26			FY24			1334550


			907			NUTCRACKER CASH			3			11/7/23 0:00			50			FY24			0


			898			LUCKY 7S CASHWORD			3			9/1/23 0:00			17			FY25			15924


			979			15X CASHWORD			3			2/4/25 0:00			31			FY25			600


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			51			FY24			-255


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			18			FY25			-18060


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			49			FY24			443870


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			26			FY24			1354670


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			15			FY25			421390


			985			MAX-A-MILLION			30			3/4/25 0:00			51			FY25			2523420


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			1			FY25			200160


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			42			FY24			1064600


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			43			FY24			89035


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			35			FY24			135526


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			12			FY25			151428


			933			$50 LOADED			1			6/4/24 0:00			3			FY25			338933


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			7			FY25			303888


			919			10X THE CASH			2			2/6/24 0:00			36			FY25			164986


			916			MONEY BAG			5			12/29/23 0:00			12			FY25			83495


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			39			FY24			775755


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			9			FY25			-65


			946			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			9/3/24 0:00			1			FY25			49060


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			33			FY25			203035


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			37			FY24			120116


			936			$2,000 LOADED			10			6/4/24 0:00			22			FY25			639830


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			45			FY25			1739550


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			31			FY24			0


			957			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/5/24 0:00			25			FY25			3666520


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			51			FY24			4511340


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			45			FY24			80784


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			44			FY24			8170


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			21			FY25			1730395


			786			DIAMOND MINE 9X			5			6/1/21 0:00			18			FY23			71085


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			7			FY25			841160


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			31			FY24			1239830


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			42			FY24			501195


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			21			FY25			1182900


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			40			FY25			273220


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			33			FY25			69000


			956			HOLIDAY CASH 50X			5			11/5/24 0:00			50			FY25			-240


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			50			FY24			410


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			18			FY25			502500


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			37			FY25			575980


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			31			FY22			453950


			894			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/26/23 0:00			52			FY24			-230


			875			VIP PLATINUM			10			3/7/23 0:00			29			FY25			0


			900			RED HOT MILLIONS			10			9/1/23 0:00			31			FY25			225200


			901			POWER 2S			2			10/3/23 0:00			21			FY25			0


			915			POT OF GOLD			5			12/29/23 0:00			25			FY24			0


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			14			FY25			7759350


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			38			FY25			1034400


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			41			FY25			1077610


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY25			0


			897			DOUBLE IT!			1			9/1/23 0:00			29			FY24			176489


			887			MEGA BUCKS			5			6/6/23 0:00			14			FY25			249985


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			34301


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			38			FY25			8863450


			929			ULTIMATE DASH			10			4/2/24 0:00			43			FY25			208570


			942			GAME OF THRONES			5			8/6/24 0:00			51			FY25			138850


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			11			FY25			4423920


			948			JUMBO BUCKS			10			9/3/24 0:00			28			FY25			1560780


			830			SCORCHING HOT 7S			10			4/5/22 0:00			34			FY25			23550


			884			$2,000,000 RICHES			20			5/2/23 0:00			38			FY25			348360


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			4			FY25			666510


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			20			FY25			615420


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			35			FY25			-1260


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			10			FY25			1266180


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			42			FY25			1497570


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			18			FY23			392706


			725			DIAMOND DAZZLER			2			5/5/20 0:00			22			FY21			92282


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			44			FY21			1533590


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			43			FY20			0


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			33			FY21			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			11			FY22			2108075


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			23			FY20			724940


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			12			FY24			417392


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			45			FY22			149846


			888			JUMBO BUCKS			10			6/6/23 0:00			16			FY24			1216840


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			48			FY21			362050


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			29			FY23			400636


			602			JUMBO BUCKS			10			2/2/18 0:00			34			FY20			907370


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			21			FY20			42579


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			31			FY20			687420


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			31			FY20			-15455


			608			CASH ON THE SPOT			1			5/1/18 0:00			48			FY20			48634


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			40			FY20			2761970


			594			100X THE CASH			20			2/6/18 0:00			40			FY20			238080


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			12			FY20			-288


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			2			FY21			289043


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			43			FY22			2436380


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			26			FY23			11908


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			24			FY21			229752


			700			LUCKY 7'S			1			1/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			215170


			688			$250,000 WIN IT ALL			5			8/30/19 0:00			30			FY20			858810


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			46			FY22			626915


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			33			FY22			196135


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			12			FY22			96551


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			37			FY21			65296


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			48			FY21			2045632


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			20			FY20			168145


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			48			FY22			247264


			849			LINCOLN			5			9/2/22 0:00			46			FY23			254260


			677			HEAT WAVE			2			7/2/19 0:00			44			FY20			71054


			781			7-11-21 LIVE!			2			5/4/21 0:00			9			FY22			158930


			740			$250,000 GOLD RUSH			5			8/4/20 0:00			42			FY21			481580


			842			FABULOUS FORTUNE			30			7/1/22 0:00			4			FY24			-3390


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			26			FY21			803660


			732			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			20			6/2/20 0:00			48			FY20			4800


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY23			537700


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			16			FY24			0


			853			THE PRICE IS RIGHT			5			10/4/22 0:00			43			FY23			332975


			756			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/5/21 0:00			28			FY22			275450


			861			LUCKY 7'S			1			12/6/22 0:00			15			FY24			15648


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			18			FY20			433292


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			34			FY22			73758


			704			TRIPLE CASH			1			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			837			$10 CAROLINA JACKPOT			10			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY22			3306710


			635			$150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION			20			10/2/18 0:00			51			FY20			889440


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			29			FY20			188200


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			27			FY22			390645


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			15			FY23			1151525


			775			DOUBLE IT!			1			4/6/21 0:00			3			FY22			144454


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			34			FY23			-1560


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			15			FY21			0


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			21			FY20			0


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			33			FY23			5731


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			28			FY22			3537690


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			24			FY25			66500


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			19			FY24			712960


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			19			FY22			414570


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			26			FY22			358143


			665			$50 LOADED			1			5/7/19 0:00			15			FY20			108755


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			86490


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY24			1272000


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			38			FY20			395500


			819			5X THE CASH			1			2/1/22 0:00			41			FY22			401051


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			30			FY21			548940


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			28			FY20			368046


			731			BONUS BUCKS			5			6/2/20 0:00			18			FY21			290255


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			30			FY22			319530


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			51			FY21			0


			871			15X CASHWORD			3			2/7/23 0:00			14			FY24			193656


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			44			FY22			1207570


			766			5X THE CASH			1			2/2/21 0:00			9			FY23			-252


			840			HOT 5'S			5			7/1/22 0:00			52			FY23			315095


			730			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/2/20 0:00			35			FY21			465168


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			12			FY22			1592790


			812			GOLD			2			12/7/21 0:00			14			FY23			78204


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			30			FY21			5117


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			50			FY20			0


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			48			FY22			2296846


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			15			FY22			254710


			681			SIZZLIN' CROSSWORD			3			7/2/19 0:00			15			FY20			504744


			867			ICE			5			12/30/22 0:00			1			FY23			266280


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			44			FY23			3888620


			789			ULTIMATE 7'S			20			5/4/21 0:00			30			FY22			1247200


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			11			FY22			242468


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			11			FY24			268050


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			21			FY20			923016


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			30			FY23			6985


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			32			FY23			434240


			817			$35,000,000 BLOWOUT			5			12/31/21 0:00			49			FY22			788010


			678			BLAZING 7'S			5			7/2/19 0:00			52			FY20			386805


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			42			FY21			-2464


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			5			FY20			519525


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			19			FY22			394680


			758			SUPER 7s			5			7/7/20 0:00			25			FY21			596915


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			25			FY21			0


			668			$500 LOADED			5			5/7/19 0:00			5			FY20			1194370


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			35			FY22			-7654


			835			$2 CAROLINA JACKPOT			2			6/7/22 0:00			7			FY23			511694


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			14			FY22			0


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			2			FY21			2022110


			710			5X THE CASH			1			2/4/20 0:00			31			FY20			0


			800			CASH SPOOKTACULAR			2			9/3/21 0:00			17			FY22			830516


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			16			FY23			2524530


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			45			FY20			877250


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY20			163430


			769			20X THE CASH			5			2/2/21 0:00			46			FY21			1346640


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			2			FY23			616070


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			17			FY24			673245


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			52			FY23			792350


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			35			FY20			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			3			FY24			596960


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			19			FY21			63191


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			35			FY20			2109276


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			16			FY23			127638


			690			MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER			2			10/1/19 0:00			35			FY20			37512


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			18			FY24			0


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			18			FY24			1698440


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			2			FY22			90057


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY21			896940


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			37			FY23			0


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			1			FY22			145351


			601			MEGA BUCKS			5			11/20/17 0:00			50			FY20			778535


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			50			FY20			155316


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			44			FY21			1179180


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			34			FY21			3783820


			883			SUPER LOTERIA			5			5/2/23 0:00			13			FY24			770405


			763			QUICK $100S			2			1/5/21 0:00			17			FY22			116774


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			1			FY24			99600


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			38			FY21			230673


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			47			FY22			332600


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			24			FY22			728260


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			4			FY23			153008


			656			LUCKY YOU			1			3/5/19 0:00			8			FY20			42180


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			45			FY23			1059630


			822			20X THE CASH			5			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			175055


			850			HAMILTON			10			9/2/22 0:00			8			FY23			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			36			FY23			1103440


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			12			FY24			0


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			40			FY23			0


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			14			FY20			181551


			790			JUMBO BUCKS			10			4/6/21 0:00			16			FY23			805300


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			42			FY22			0


			793			SILVER / GOLD CASHWORD			3			7/6/21 0:00			52			FY22			60078


			799			PREMIER CASH			20			8/3/21 0:00			20			FY22			1895720


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			52			FY21			0


			696			HOLIDAY CHEER			2			11/5/19 0:00			42			FY20			0


			762			$1,000,000 BANKROLL			10			12/1/20 0:00			19			FY23			216500


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			24			FY22			603600


			765			100X THE CASH			20			1/5/21 0:00			22			FY22			1498820


			859			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/1/22 0:00			18			FY23			0


			889			TRIPLE CASH			1			6/30/23 0:00			2			FY24			67652


			866			FIRE			5			12/30/22 0:00			5			FY24			203800


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			35			FY21			2896075


			882			$100 IN A FLASH			2			5/2/23 0:00			2			FY24			426458


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			24			FY22			135210


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			16			FY23			13735


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			36			FY23			186766


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			46			FY20			389020


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			9			FY20			1967780


			771			LUCKE BONUS CASH			2			3/2/21 0:00			43			FY22			-36


			843			TIC TAC MULTIPLIER			1			8/2/22 0:00			43			FY23			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			35			FY20			-6455


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			31			FY23			3170310


			794			CORVETTE & CASH			5			7/6/21 0:00			6			FY22			2194785


			658			CAROLINA BLACK			5			3/5/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			724			$50 IN A FLASH			1			3/3/20 0:00			41			FY20			503681


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			3			FY22			470560


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			30			FY23			1010


			651			5X THE CASH			1			2/5/19 0:00			12			FY21			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			36			FY22			-4548


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			36			FY22			3997740


			734			DOUBLE DEUCES			2			7/7/20 0:00			28			FY21			133606


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			44			FY20			155460


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			46			FY20			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			653			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/5/19 0:00			30			FY20			-219


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			38			FY20			639300


			836			$5 CAROLINA JACKPOT			5			6/7/22 0:00			4			FY24			221165


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			28			FY21			348744


			657			LADY LUCK DOUBLER			2			3/5/19 0:00			10			FY20			89880


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			25			FY23			668750


			679			RED HOT MILLION$			10			7/2/19 0:00			7			FY21			0


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			25			FY23			0


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			24			FY21			0


			723			RUBY RED 7S			20			1/7/20 0:00			41			FY21			-380


			644			WIN IT ALL			5			12/4/18 0:00			28			FY20			0


			755			$250,000 MONEY MATCH			5			12/1/20 0:00			25			FY22			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			2			FY23			-246


			689			$1,000,000 WIN IT ALL			10			8/30/19 0:00			1			FY20			15070


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			50			FY20			0


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			9			FY22			-340


			672			TWISTED			3			6/4/19 0:00			36			FY20			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			693			$150,000 CASHWORD			5			10/1/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			910			THE PERFECT GIFT			20			11/7/23 0:00			7			FY25			0


			776			FAT WALLET			2			4/6/21 0:00			40			FY21			0


			587			$10,000,000 COLOSSAL CASH			30			8/7/18 0:00			32			FY23			360


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			3			FY21			0


			846			PLATINUM			20			8/2/22 0:00			21			FY25			-1140


			645			BIG MONEY PLAYBOOK			20			12/4/18 0:00			9			FY21			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			16			FY21			0


			622			HIT $5,000			10			7/3/18 0:00			40			FY20			0


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			20			FY21			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY21			-130


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			5			FY21			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			31			FY20			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			6			FY22			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			52			FY22			0


			623			LUCKY CORNERS			1			8/7/18 0:00			10			FY20			0


			519			$4,000,000 PLATINUM PAYOUT			20			9/6/16 0:00			1			FY20			287520


			726			MONEY BAG SLINGO			3			5/5/20 0:00			37			FY21			-1245


			778			DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER			5			4/6/21 0:00			37			FY21			0


			664			MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO			10			6/4/19 0:00			48			FY21			30


			991			SPICY HOT RICHES			5			5/6/25 0:00			42			FY25			0


			11			$1,000,000 BONUS MATCH			10			8/29/25 0:00			52			FY25			0


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY24			747950


			909			HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT			10			11/7/23 0:00			28			FY24			1901080


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			42			FY24			1599180


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			1			FY24			170400


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			42			FY24			1933240


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			27			FY25			991960


			959			LOTERIA			3			12/3/24 0:00			20			FY25			0


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			1			FY25			204590


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			39			FY25			3519


			951			WIN BIG			20			10/1/24 0:00			22			FY25			2133680


			913			$10 MILLION SPECTACULAR			50			12/5/23 0:00			42			FY25			5123950


			895			$80,000,000 CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/26/23 0:00			30			FY25			354670


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			29			FY25			512210


			988			EMERALD 10'S			10			4/1/25 0:00			50			FY25			1507980


			783			Platinum 7s			10			5/4/21 0:00			46			FY21			3582380


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			31			FY24			0


			940			SUPREME 7S			30			7/2/24 0:00			51			FY25			1449300


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			39			FY24			0


			918			5X THE CASH			1			2/6/24 0:00			47			FY24			301793


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			42			FY25			0


			914			TRIPLE WINNING 7S			2			12/29/23 0:00			41			FY24			281808


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			46			FY24			1710515


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			4			FY25			90115


			920			15X CASHWORD			3			2/6/24 0:00			44			FY25			-1833


			896			BIG CASH PAYOUT			20			7/26/23 0:00			41			FY25			363840


			904			POWER 20S			20			10/3/23 0:00			15			FY25			269120


			912			EMERALD 8S			5			12/5/23 0:00			38			FY24			767550


			928			$400,000 JACKPOT			5			4/2/24 0:00			25			FY25			259505


			938			TRIPLE RED 777'S			5			7/2/24 0:00			19			FY25			748665


			879			LIVING LUCKY WITH LUKE COMBS			5			4/4/23 0:00			41			FY24			-125


			707			LOTERIA			3			1/7/20 0:00			21			FY21			-54


			952			MILLIONAIRE BUCKS			30			10/1/24 0:00			51			FY25			1622010


			921			20X THE CASH			5			2/6/24 0:00			6			FY25			892695


			984			LUCKY LOTERIA			10			3/4/25 0:00			39			FY25			2704170


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			26			FY20			310460


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			668460


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			34			FY20			2059630


			674			WHEEL OF FORTUNE			5			5/14/19 0:00			13			FY20			165430


			917			$2,000,000 DIAMOND DELUXE			20			12/29/23 0:00			26			FY24			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			30			FY25			-425


			805			SPECTACULAR RICHES			25			10/5/21 0:00			31			FY25			0


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			32			FY22			1200555


			863			RUBY RED 7'S			5			12/6/22 0:00			29			FY23			2284210


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			52			FY21			454330


			803			LUCKY 7'S			1			10/5/21 0:00			15			FY22			114852


			733			BLACKJACK			1			1/5/21 0:00			40			FY21			209463


			702			GOLD			5			12/3/19 0:00			39			FY20			541310


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			11			FY20			3626740


			939			$80 MILLION CASH BLOWOUT			10			7/2/24 0:00			47			FY25			1079390


			676			RED HOT DOUBLE DOUBLER			1			7/2/19 0:00			18			FY20			205657


			825			GOLD STANDARD			5			3/1/22 0:00			42			FY23			211335


			729			FAST BUCKS			1			6/2/20 0:00			20			FY21			82438


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			33			FY22			39213


			540			LUCKY 7'S			1			3/7/17 0:00			12			FY20			161884


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			18			FY23			6763280


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			48			FY20			1106960


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			30			FY21			1282430


			829			SUPER LOTERIA			5			4/5/22 0:00			38			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			38			FY20			2188205


			745			CAROLINA BLACK - MILLIONAIRE E			10			9/1/20 0:00			18			FY21			2145400


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			40			FY20			0


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			25			FY23			1136300


			814			SAPPHIRE 7S			5			12/7/21 0:00			15			FY23			34575


			874			HIT $500			5			3/7/23 0:00			37			FY23			779610


			687			$50,000 WIN IT ALL			2			8/30/19 0:00			39			FY20			0


			798			$500 LOADED!			5			8/3/21 0:00			29			FY23			651435


			738			$10,000 GOLD RUSH			1			8/4/20 0:00			9			FY21			1905804


			845			MEGA BUCKS - LIMITED EDITION			5			8/2/22 0:00			10			FY23			2474680


			772			VIP CASHWORD			5			3/2/21 0:00			42			FY21			1205610


			682			20X THE CASH			5			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY21			2670


			691			BINGO EXTRA			3			10/1/19 0:00			33			FY20			325647


			718			EXTREME CASH			25			3/3/20 0:00			45			FY20			5160025


			828			MAGIC 8 BALL			2			4/5/22 0:00			35			FY23			-1128


			662			LUCKY 7 BONUS			5			4/2/19 0:00			19			FY21			342675


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			42			FY22			680271


			774			MILLIONAIRE MAKER			30			3/2/21 0:00			8			FY23			2666850


			806			SEASON'S GREETINGS			1			11/2/21 0:00			16			FY22			0


			808			PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3			3			11/2/21 0:00			17			FY22			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			49			FY23			480994


			854			MEGA 7'S			20			10/4/22 0:00			6			FY24			967220


			684			PAY ME!			5			8/6/19 0:00			37			FY20			440565


			784			FAST $50			1			6/1/21 0:00			47			FY21			0


			823			50X THE CASH			10			2/1/22 0:00			13			FY23			868360


			728			RED HOT RICHES			10			5/5/20 0:00			42			FY20			0


			855			HOLIDAY $50'S			1			11/1/22 0:00			31			FY23			35933


			839			GRAND MONEY			20			9/3/21 0:00			7			FY23			867540


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			23			FY23			28200


			739			$50,000 GOLD RUSH			2			8/4/20 0:00			1			FY21			-54


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			12			FY23			341390


			659			100X THE CASH			20			3/5/19 0:00			51			FY20			1218880


			868			100X THE CASH			20			12/30/22 0:00			25			FY23			0


			886			BINGO BUCKS			3			6/6/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			6			FY23			472520


			619			HIT $100			2			7/3/18 0:00			18			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			13			FY22			1486060


			801			BONUS BUCKS			5			9/3/21 0:00			31			FY23			3300


			791			EMERALDS			1			7/6/21 0:00			14			FY22			133282


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			32			FY21			0


			827			$500,000 CASHWORD			10			3/1/22 0:00			40			FY23			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			0


			717			EMERALD GREEN 8S			5			3/3/20 0:00			19			FY21			0


			747			FANTASTIC 5'S			2			10/6/20 0:00			9			FY22			0


			811			WINTER WINNINGS			20			11/2/21 0:00			18			FY22			0


			711			10X THE CASH			2			2/4/20 0:00			51			FY21			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			36			FY20			0


			655			50X THE CASH			10			2/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			0


			810			MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT			10			11/2/21 0:00			41			FY22			0


			741			$4,000,000 GOLD RUSH			20			8/4/20 0:00			20			FY22			0


			673			ALL ABOUT THE BENS			5			6/4/19 0:00			35			FY20			-80


			572			$4,000,000 DIAMOND DAZZLER			20			9/5/17 0:00			12			FY21			0


			712			15X CROSSWORD			3			2/4/20 0:00			44			FY20			581496


			804			WILD CASH MULTIPLIER			5			10/5/21 0:00			10			FY22			0


			890			LIGHTNING 7S			5			6/30/23 0:00			48			FY23			0


			944			$50,000 PAYOUT			20			8/6/24 0:00			48			FY24			0


			685			$5,000,000 FORTUNE			20			8/6/19 0:00			2			FY20			0


			930			SKEE-BALL			3			5/7/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			851			WILD DOUBLER			2			10/4/22 0:00			14			FY23			600


			880			DOUBLE DIAMOND CASHWORD			10			4/4/23 0:00			23			FY24			562190


			892			BLACK TITANIUM			30			6/30/23 0:00			8			FY25			1351170


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			31			FY24			957150


			885			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			6/6/23 0:00			53			FY24			188176


			972			$8 MILLION MONEY MAKER			50			12/3/24 0:00			48			FY25			7582150


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			45			FY24			3340


			826			200X THE CASH			30			3/1/22 0:00			1			FY24			599460


			934			$100 LOADED			2			6/4/24 0:00			49			FY24			0


			932			INSTANT MILLIONS			20			5/7/24 0:00			43			FY24			0


			983			LUCKY $50s			5			3/4/25 0:00			34			FY25			0


			903			POWER CASHWORD			5			10/3/23 0:00			24			FY25			179150


			926			LUCKY 7'S			1			4/2/24 0:00			40			FY24			0


			736			CAROLINA PANTHERS			5			7/7/20 0:00			46			FY21			-1235


			931			RED HOT SLOTS			5			5/7/24 0:00			45			FY24			0


			773			CA$H PLU$			5			3/2/21 0:00			48			FY21			771685


			654			20X THE CASH			5			2/5/19 0:00			34			FY20			-110


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			12			FY20			0


			902			POWER 5S			5			10/3/23 0:00			13			FY24			0


			993			$5,000 TRIPLE PLAY			1			6/3/25 0:00			46			FY25			0


			695			WHITE ELEPHANT			1			11/5/19 0:00			1			FY20			0


			761			LOTERIA			3			12/1/20 0:00			26			FY21			1446297


			802			MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD			5			9/3/21 0:00			1			FY23			151750


			834			$1 CAROLINA JACKPOT			1			6/7/22 0:00			1			FY22			1928394


			770			50X THE CASH			10			2/2/21 0:00			23			FY22			1155400


			600			JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS			2			2/2/18 0:00			41			FY20			449446


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			43			FY21			0


			716			EXTRA PLAY CASHWORD			5			3/3/20 0:00			51			FY20			834205


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			45			FY20			365600


			749			$50 OR $100			10			10/6/20 0:00			1			FY21			648600


			760			2021			2			12/1/20 0:00			1			FY21			-322


			669			$5,000 LOADED			10			5/7/19 0:00			35			FY20			661530


			7			IPS Sales			0			12/31/05 0:00			12			FY21			0


			670			PAYOUT			1			6/4/19 0:00			1			FY21			0


			813			LOTERIA			3			12/7/21 0:00			22			FY22			0


			703			BIG MONEY			10			12/3/19 0:00			1			FY20			157780


			705			DOUBLE MATCH			2			1/7/20 0:00			27			FY20			0


			757			BIG CASH PAYOUT			10			12/7/21 0:00			1			FY23			110280


			824			$50 FRENZY			1			4/5/22 0:00			40			FY22			0


			832			FAST CASH SLINGO			3			5/3/22 0:00			1			FY23			146364


			744			EXTREME CASHWORD			5			9/1/20 0:00			7			FY21			0


			652			10X THE CASH			2			2/5/19 0:00			23			FY21			0


			785			BREAK THE BANK			2			6/1/21 0:00			6			FY23			-126


			607			LUCKY NO. 7			10			4/3/18 0:00			39			FY20			0


			795			$50 OR $100			10			7/6/21 0:00			8			FY24			0


			974			$200,000 MONEY RUSH			5			1/7/25 0:00			25			FY25			25


			709			WIN $100 OR $200			20			6/1/21 0:00			32			FY22			0


			891			MULTIPLIER MANIA			10			6/30/23 0:00			47			FY23			0


			807			HOLIDAY DOUBLER			2			11/2/21 0:00			14			FY22			0


			986			HIT $100			2			4/1/25 0:00			35			FY25			0


			878			DOUBLE MATCH			2			4/4/23 0:00			35			FY23			0


			692			THE BIG SPIN			5			10/1/19 0:00			11			FY20			0


			925			200X THE CASH			30			3/5/24 0:00			33			FY24			0


			995			$200,000 TRIPLE PLAY			5			6/3/25 0:00			47			FY25			0


			722			WIN $50 OR $100			10			4/7/20 0:00			1			FY20			793900


			551			$5,000,000 MEGA CASH			20			5/2/17 0:00			1			FY21			254180


			864			TRIPLE 777			10			12/6/22 0:00			20			FY23			0


			870			10X THE CASH			2			2/7/23 0:00			28			FY23			0


			820			10X THE CASH			2			2/1/22 0:00			1			FY23			52022


			831			CASH MATCH			2			5/3/22 0:00			41			FY22			0


			683			777			2			8/6/19 0:00			1			FY20			-1044


			780			SUPER HOT 7'S			1			5/4/21 0:00			42			FY21			0


			821			15X CASHWORD			3			2/1/22 0:00			29			FY22			0


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			1			FY20			518360


			713			20X THE CASH			5			2/4/20 0:00			29			FY20			0


			715			LOTS OF $100'S			2			3/3/20 0:00			33			FY20			0


			782			$7$			5			5/4/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			777			TWISTED BINGO			3			4/6/21 0:00			10			FY23			0


			650			$50 OR $100! (2019 VERSION)			10			1/1/19 0:00			52			FY20			0


			797			CAROLINA KENO			3			8/3/21 0:00			10			FY23			0
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			Sum of Net Sales Amount			Column Labels


			Row Labels			$   1.00			$   2.00			$   3.00			$   4.00			$   5.00			$   6.00			$   7.00			$   8.00			$   9.00			$   10.00			$   11.00			$   12.00			$   13.00			$   14.00			$   15.00			$   16.00			$   17.00			$   18.00			$   19.00			$   20.00			$   21.00			$   22.00			$   23.00			$   24.00			$   25.00			$   26.00			$   27.00			$   28.00			$   29.00			$   30.00			$   31.00			$   32.00			$   33.00			$   34.00			$   35.00			$   36.00			$   37.00			$   38.00			$   39.00			$   40.00			$   41.00			$   42.00			$   43.00			$   44.00			$   45.00			$   46.00			$   47.00			$   48.00			$   49.00			$   50.00			$   51.00			$   52.00			$   53.00			Grand Total


			$   1.00			$   7,892,111.00			$   6,167,071.00			$   6,086,907.00			$   9,159,965.00			$   6,772,171.00			$   6,070,659.00			$   6,018,169.00			$   5,550,354.00			$   12,571,662.00			$   5,774,844.00			$   5,839,599.00			$   6,556,983.00			$   9,820,919.00			$   6,701,363.00			$   5,634,185.00			$   5,281,375.00			$   5,053,156.00			$   8,323,591.00			$   5,352,237.00			$   5,269,034.00			$   5,067,868.00			$   13,504,385.00			$   7,301,941.00			$   6,268,751.00			$   6,837,973.00			$   7,464,223.00			$   8,009,280.00			$   6,994,334.00			$   8,011,699.00			$   6,165,055.00			$   10,400,040.00			$   4,623,607.00			$   4,230,758.00			$   4,469,986.00			$   11,323,279.00			$   8,476,153.00			$   5,363,532.00			$   5,824,824.00			$   9,612,965.00			$   6,077,047.00			$   6,062,000.00			$   5,464,969.00			$   5,001,431.00			$   13,100,865.00			$   5,637,934.00			$   5,918,085.00			$   6,112,938.00			$   9,490,650.00			$   6,114,248.00			$   5,737,742.00			$   5,432,135.00			$   10,210,136.00			$   2,432,200.00			$   368,639,388.00


			FY20			$   1,752,726.00			$   1,406,668.00			$   1,317,703.00			$   2,541,800.00			$   1,390,141.00			$   1,434,868.00			$   1,469,463.00			$   1,430,127.00			$   1,395,928.00			$   1,233,626.00			$   1,132,240.00			$   1,993,069.00			$   1,594,204.00			$   1,300,265.00			$   1,289,930.00			$   1,177,182.00			$   1,119,187.00			$   1,185,065.00			$   1,104,098.00			$   1,064,224.00			$   1,049,989.00			$   2,789,639.00			$   1,213,150.00			$   1,443,327.00			$   1,986,440.00			$   2,139,916.00			$   1,446,405.00			$   1,486,764.00			$   1,561,927.00			$   1,190,608.00			$   2,565,093.00			$   881,358.00			$   955,419.00			$   1,159,592.00			$   2,860,337.00			$   1,328,117.00			$   1,326,383.00			$   1,320,744.00			$   3,007,770.00			$   1,450,752.00			$   1,470,528.00			$   1,270,454.00			$   1,276,490.00			$   2,457,682.00			$   1,376,834.00			$   1,428,024.00			$   1,644,031.00			$   1,591,799.00			$   1,610,746.00			$   1,413,466.00			$   1,304,919.00			$   2,875,476.00						$   81,216,693.00


			FY21			$   1,396,723.00			$   1,434,969.00			$   1,406,578.00			$   1,347,391.00			$   1,198,348.00			$   1,238,311.00			$   1,068,244.00			$   1,022,459.00			$   2,660,436.00			$   1,076,902.00			$   1,209,887.00			$   1,165,915.00			$   2,713,741.00			$   1,209,468.00			$   1,287,221.00			$   1,187,546.00			$   1,135,789.00			$   2,700,794.00			$   1,297,884.00			$   1,339,451.00			$   1,294,134.00			$   2,809,671.00			$   1,300,833.00			$   1,481,245.00			$   1,355,106.00			$   1,314,412.00			$   1,305,465.00			$   1,424,284.00			$   1,539,909.00			$   1,197,318.00			$   3,042,117.00			$   1,402,853.00			$   1,329,789.00			$   1,252,775.00			$   2,823,941.00			$   1,262,444.00			$   1,328,941.00			$   1,305,515.00			$   1,380,221.00			$   1,347,045.00			$   1,455,726.00			$   1,354,567.00			$   1,200,336.00			$   2,771,865.00			$   1,388,160.00			$   1,362,448.00			$   1,246,540.00			$   2,910,862.00			$   1,232,685.00			$   1,203,691.00			$   1,150,519.00			$   2,658,017.00						$   80,531,491.00


			FY22			$   2,840,495.00			$   1,063,255.00			$   1,067,505.00			$   1,973,169.00			$   1,381,054.00			$   923,049.00			$   986,432.00			$   918,687.00			$   2,626,417.00			$   919,976.00			$   1,038,225.00			$   1,000,647.00			$   957,647.00			$   853,127.00			$   866,166.00			$   688,422.00			$   662,501.00			$   2,332,265.00			$   771,219.00			$   892,411.00			$   828,421.00			$   2,519,939.00			$   906,200.00			$   1,050,369.00			$   998,456.00			$   1,094,518.00			$   991,496.00			$   1,153,770.00			$   1,384,195.00			$   943,185.00			$   2,432,419.00			$   637,350.00			$   650,042.00			$   797,070.00			$   2,475,269.00			$   878,512.00			$   1,028,130.00			$   1,075,049.00			$   1,116,253.00			$   1,086,133.00			$   1,009,306.00			$   855,302.00			$   708,602.00			$   2,428,976.00			$   910,953.00			$   1,002,405.00			$   1,050,707.00			$   985,014.00			$   989,234.00			$   920,942.00			$   820,797.00			$   760,329.00						$   61,252,012.00


			FY23			$   1,047,151.00			$   742,143.00			$   854,947.00			$   830,575.00			$   733,234.00			$   807,936.00			$   800,858.00			$   775,598.00			$   2,574,074.00			$   1,074,063.00			$   1,073,572.00			$   1,019,512.00			$   2,135,017.00			$   1,409,364.00			$   928,031.00			$   977,984.00			$   862,851.00			$   825,337.00			$   794,941.00			$   738,948.00			$   722,223.00			$   2,480,198.00			$   1,025,724.00			$   1,008,820.00			$   922,919.00			$   1,121,772.00			$   2,489,490.00			$   928,630.00			$   1,270,689.00			$   1,005,790.00			$   991,276.00			$   790,164.00			$   708,913.00			$   646,561.00			$   711,404.00			$   2,476,289.00			$   771,380.00			$   920,341.00			$   961,850.00			$   922,763.00			$   864,191.00			$   777,235.00			$   659,491.00			$   2,469,687.00			$   860,179.00			$   897,291.00			$   882,766.00			$   2,654,087.00			$   980,320.00			$   1,009,543.00			$   1,038,905.00			$   996,732.00						$   57,973,759.00


			FY24			$   203,292.00			$   808,143.00			$   781,250.00			$   1,802,557.00			$   1,456,954.00			$   927,984.00			$   1,003,879.00			$   840,102.00			$   924,091.00			$   936,537.00			$   729,870.00			$   686,505.00			$   1,794,269.00			$   1,280,680.00			$   631,868.00			$   708,856.00			$   697,327.00			$   687,683.00			$   738,629.00			$   701,670.00			$   616,165.00			$   591,945.00			$   2,353,408.00			$   596,746.00			$   770,948.00			$   912,301.00			$   920,421.00			$   963,202.00			$   1,164,423.00			$   1,050,044.00			$   834,827.00			$   541,129.00			$   356,215.00			$   351,116.00			$   309,105.00			$   2,192,367.00			$   478,883.00			$   666,977.00			$   728,456.00			$   740,746.00			$   649,358.00			$   575,098.00			$   578,112.00			$   2,404,837.00			$   556,785.00			$   684,803.00			$   726,209.00			$   773,333.00			$   755,030.00			$   711,078.00			$   672,511.00			$   622,802.00			$   2,432,200.00			$   47,623,726.00


			FY25			$   651,724.00			$   711,893.00			$   658,924.00			$   664,473.00			$   612,440.00			$   738,511.00			$   689,293.00			$   563,381.00			$   2,390,716.00			$   533,740.00			$   655,805.00			$   691,335.00			$   626,041.00			$   648,459.00			$   630,969.00			$   541,385.00			$   575,501.00			$   592,447.00			$   645,466.00			$   532,330.00			$   556,936.00			$   2,312,993.00			$   502,626.00			$   688,244.00			$   804,104.00			$   881,304.00			$   856,003.00			$   1,037,684.00			$   1,090,556.00			$   778,110.00			$   534,308.00			$   370,753.00			$   230,380.00			$   262,872.00			$   2,143,223.00			$   338,424.00			$   429,815.00			$   536,198.00			$   2,418,415.00			$   529,608.00			$   612,891.00			$   632,313.00			$   578,400.00			$   567,818.00			$   545,023.00			$   543,114.00			$   562,685.00			$   575,555.00			$   546,233.00			$   479,022.00			$   444,484.00			$   2,296,780.00						$   40,041,707.00


			$   2.00			$   18,524,694.00			$   14,992,070.00			$   14,492,742.00			$   17,911,734.00			$   15,122,618.00			$   14,214,376.00			$   14,025,662.00			$   14,944,986.00			$   16,871,550.00			$   13,845,728.00			$   13,335,274.00			$   14,596,356.00			$   15,752,758.00			$   13,942,176.00			$   13,399,396.00			$   12,445,976.00			$   13,391,016.00			$   19,059,950.00			$   13,385,388.00			$   13,282,976.00			$   12,576,026.00			$   19,999,724.00			$   14,849,482.00			$   13,462,500.00			$   14,372,008.00			$   15,374,120.00			$   14,864,546.00			$   14,611,718.00			$   16,819,816.00			$   16,670,694.00			$   21,040,226.00			$   14,224,546.00			$   13,328,306.00			$   13,587,150.00			$   19,527,142.00			$   17,139,976.00			$   13,737,668.00			$   14,419,042.00			$   17,647,084.00			$   14,204,622.00			$   14,014,680.00			$   13,393,184.00			$   14,909,584.00			$   20,797,242.00			$   15,248,290.00			$   14,578,220.00			$   14,717,468.00			$   22,220,098.00			$   15,480,270.00			$   14,908,902.00			$   14,007,558.00			$   17,989,992.00			$   3,092,686.00			$   805,351,996.00


			FY20			$   4,125,238.00			$   2,906,514.00			$   2,733,880.00			$   3,927,834.00			$   2,844,252.00			$   2,733,496.00			$   2,729,830.00			$   2,737,862.00			$   4,364,064.00			$   3,049,742.00			$   2,929,290.00			$   3,662,792.00			$   3,336,972.00			$   3,085,844.00			$   3,013,546.00			$   2,832,040.00			$   4,205,994.00			$   3,316,180.00			$   3,106,352.00			$   2,977,330.00			$   2,952,062.00			$   4,434,762.00			$   2,817,706.00			$   3,041,764.00			$   3,601,370.00			$   3,860,608.00			$   3,235,712.00			$   3,310,540.00			$   3,488,614.00			$   3,152,368.00			$   4,038,860.00			$   2,572,624.00			$   2,521,202.00			$   2,634,450.00			$   4,268,546.00			$   3,005,438.00			$   2,749,292.00			$   2,901,734.00			$   4,533,058.00			$   3,011,776.00			$   2,791,022.00			$   2,700,966.00			$   2,844,350.00			$   3,910,174.00			$   3,452,954.00			$   3,403,600.00			$   3,723,984.00			$   4,975,482.00			$   3,917,366.00			$   3,736,138.00			$   3,608,214.00			$   4,811,114.00						$   174,626,902.00


			FY21			$   3,739,050.00			$   3,444,464.00			$   3,285,104.00			$   4,005,006.00			$   3,430,624.00			$   3,139,260.00			$   2,975,274.00			$   2,893,432.00			$   4,315,504.00			$   2,949,492.00			$   2,939,098.00			$   2,763,432.00			$   2,451,720.00			$   2,464,186.00			$   2,457,642.00			$   2,295,468.00			$   2,236,308.00			$   3,743,744.00			$   2,562,112.00			$   2,580,216.00			$   2,539,680.00			$   3,974,830.00			$   2,725,458.00			$   2,776,176.00			$   3,332,088.00			$   3,533,524.00			$   2,943,606.00			$   3,226,866.00			$   3,853,882.00			$   3,529,084.00			$   5,118,094.00			$   3,698,990.00			$   3,451,822.00			$   3,326,352.00			$   4,503,872.00			$   3,086,542.00			$   2,765,624.00			$   2,778,380.00			$   4,423,992.00			$   3,004,214.00			$   3,406,810.00			$   3,223,726.00			$   3,099,512.00			$   4,515,692.00			$   3,287,532.00			$   3,215,868.00			$   3,137,512.00			$   4,456,312.00			$   3,162,726.00			$   3,105,868.00			$   2,856,490.00			$   4,255,084.00						$   170,987,344.00


			FY22			$   4,319,706.00			$   2,792,304.00			$   2,767,774.00			$   3,599,406.00			$   3,234,102.00			$   2,964,074.00			$   2,884,048.00			$   2,652,490.00			$   2,416,170.00			$   2,320,194.00			$   2,315,544.00			$   2,208,950.00			$   3,267,970.00			$   2,946,136.00			$   2,700,596.00			$   2,407,930.00			$   2,286,572.00			$   3,761,570.00			$   2,385,404.00			$   2,414,210.00			$   2,083,606.00			$   3,505,626.00			$   2,215,618.00			$   2,299,992.00			$   2,053,514.00			$   2,490,294.00			$   3,450,868.00			$   2,557,900.00			$   3,148,682.00			$   2,531,010.00			$   3,843,928.00			$   2,427,236.00			$   2,087,948.00			$   2,355,676.00			$   3,785,754.00			$   2,556,856.00			$   2,611,630.00			$   2,632,548.00			$   2,645,396.00			$   2,549,018.00			$   2,497,208.00			$   2,317,568.00			$   2,217,398.00			$   3,890,190.00			$   2,734,822.00			$   2,583,570.00			$   2,413,974.00			$   3,941,558.00			$   2,601,956.00			$   2,436,522.00			$   2,236,224.00			$   2,211,110.00						$   142,560,350.00


			FY23			$   4,016,392.00			$   2,201,652.00			$   2,256,686.00			$   3,208,462.00			$   2,583,804.00			$   2,241,276.00			$   2,288,110.00			$   2,310,338.00			$   2,167,996.00			$   2,087,964.00			$   2,018,298.00			$   1,908,416.00			$   2,901,220.00			$   2,375,090.00			$   2,085,612.00			$   2,015,432.00			$   1,929,966.00			$   3,554,042.00			$   2,150,358.00			$   2,196,940.00			$   2,116,320.00			$   3,617,808.00			$   2,556,928.00			$   2,305,212.00			$   2,219,198.00			$   2,257,192.00			$   2,037,634.00			$   2,064,108.00			$   2,414,104.00			$   3,012,070.00			$   2,601,870.00			$   2,231,658.00			$   2,205,360.00			$   2,173,576.00			$   2,288,066.00			$   3,753,006.00			$   2,371,672.00			$   2,451,114.00			$   2,505,018.00			$   2,297,280.00			$   2,130,288.00			$   2,104,360.00			$   2,015,732.00			$   3,640,660.00			$   2,445,468.00			$   2,254,284.00			$   2,225,566.00			$   3,888,900.00			$   2,493,114.00			$   2,400,044.00			$   2,299,216.00			$   2,172,908.00						$   128,047,788.00


			FY24			$   477,664.00			$   2,006,722.00			$   1,966,816.00			$   1,826,794.00			$   1,647,884.00			$   1,735,264.00			$   1,786,896.00			$   2,988,392.00			$   2,332,676.00			$   2,198,120.00			$   1,886,440.00			$   1,819,220.00			$   1,740,682.00			$   1,495,944.00			$   1,573,910.00			$   1,517,016.00			$   1,444,594.00			$   3,317,016.00			$   1,813,114.00			$   1,809,086.00			$   1,584,706.00			$   1,525,284.00			$   3,167,780.00			$   1,484,016.00			$   1,542,946.00			$   1,629,854.00			$   1,632,492.00			$   1,555,278.00			$   1,911,004.00			$   2,830,616.00			$   2,420,102.00			$   1,772,998.00			$   1,744,430.00			$   1,653,820.00			$   1,685,490.00			$   3,269,838.00			$   1,821,188.00			$   1,979,416.00			$   2,056,012.00			$   1,884,214.00			$   1,819,896.00			$   1,701,890.00			$   1,635,822.00			$   3,205,668.00			$   1,637,698.00			$   1,582,370.00			$   1,623,404.00			$   1,648,790.00			$   1,562,352.00			$   1,565,394.00			$   1,450,070.00			$   1,363,392.00			$   3,092,686.00			$   100,425,166.00


			FY25			$   1,846,644.00			$   1,640,414.00			$   1,482,482.00			$   1,344,232.00			$   1,381,952.00			$   1,401,006.00			$   1,361,504.00			$   1,362,472.00			$   1,275,140.00			$   1,240,216.00			$   1,246,604.00			$   2,233,546.00			$   2,054,194.00			$   1,574,976.00			$   1,568,090.00			$   1,378,090.00			$   1,287,582.00			$   1,367,398.00			$   1,368,048.00			$   1,305,194.00			$   1,299,652.00			$   2,941,414.00			$   1,365,992.00			$   1,555,340.00			$   1,622,892.00			$   1,602,648.00			$   1,564,234.00			$   1,897,026.00			$   2,003,530.00			$   1,615,546.00			$   3,017,372.00			$   1,521,040.00			$   1,317,544.00			$   1,443,276.00			$   2,995,414.00			$   1,468,296.00			$   1,418,262.00			$   1,675,850.00			$   1,483,608.00			$   1,458,120.00			$   1,369,456.00			$   1,344,674.00			$   3,096,770.00			$   1,634,858.00			$   1,689,816.00			$   1,538,528.00			$   1,593,028.00			$   3,309,056.00			$   1,742,756.00			$   1,664,936.00			$   1,557,344.00			$   3,176,384.00						$   88,704,446.00


			$   3.00			$   11,088,870.00			$   9,222,078.00			$   9,137,565.00			$   12,074,199.00			$   9,721,764.00			$   9,208,188.00			$   9,010,947.00			$   8,766,102.00			$   10,388,940.00			$   8,573,514.00			$   8,266,242.00			$   7,921,008.00			$   8,503,260.00			$   7,678,533.00			$   7,111,884.00			$   6,836,349.00			$   8,212,359.00			$   8,088,828.00			$   6,889,338.00			$   6,801,243.00			$   6,950,325.00			$   16,076,865.00			$   11,624,064.00			$   10,503,507.00			$   11,416,380.00			$   12,320,091.00			$   14,408,607.00			$   10,409,970.00			$   11,370,885.00			$   9,686,523.00			$   9,887,739.00			$   7,746,126.00			$   7,488,057.00			$   8,001,924.00			$   14,963,433.00			$   12,988,887.00			$   10,202,790.00			$   11,045,517.00			$   10,309,884.00			$   9,741,381.00			$   9,499,506.00			$   9,271,980.00			$   9,002,421.00			$   10,009,308.00			$   8,768,145.00			$   8,907,366.00			$   9,137,148.00			$   11,988,861.00			$   11,618,436.00			$   9,996,513.00			$   9,562,806.00			$   8,897,826.00			$   1,486,908.00			$   508,791,390.00


			FY20			$   2,268,120.00			$   1,598,790.00			$   1,538,979.00			$   2,825,523.00			$   1,692,408.00			$   1,645,128.00			$   1,625,541.00			$   1,622,631.00			$   1,424,475.00			$   1,272,288.00			$   1,285,824.00			$   1,233,399.00			$   1,214,319.00			$   1,184,553.00			$   1,139,091.00			$   1,018,533.00			$   2,488,074.00			$   1,050,819.00			$   1,154,718.00			$   1,091,238.00			$   1,075,944.00			$   2,855,415.00			$   1,486,197.00			$   1,592,478.00			$   1,455,006.00			$   1,402,140.00			$   1,328,931.00			$   1,360,779.00			$   1,255,491.00			$   1,140,453.00			$   2,666,079.00			$   1,315,149.00			$   1,461,186.00			$   1,679,001.00			$   3,310,761.00			$   2,039,862.00			$   1,990,608.00			$   2,159,880.00			$   1,867,437.00			$   1,649,838.00			$   1,550,025.00			$   1,534,779.00			$   1,537,074.00			$   1,466,286.00			$   1,709,922.00			$   1,768,938.00			$   2,026,347.00			$   3,449,286.00			$   2,538,627.00			$   2,419,035.00			$   2,297,697.00			$   2,073,210.00						$   89,838,312.00


			FY21			$   1,973,799.00			$   1,959,510.00			$   2,009,136.00			$   2,845,593.00			$   2,445,984.00			$   2,086,974.00			$   1,992,606.00			$   1,943,787.00			$   1,893,276.00			$   1,662,810.00			$   1,535,295.00			$   1,483,488.00			$   1,154,652.00			$   1,071,033.00			$   1,053,873.00			$   987,738.00			$   970,047.00			$   864,486.00			$   991,881.00			$   991,398.00			$   1,137,549.00			$   3,036,513.00			$   1,890,216.00			$   1,933,191.00			$   2,583,291.00			$   2,643,228.00			$   1,928,985.00			$   1,847,685.00			$   1,778,715.00			$   1,661,550.00			$   1,619,976.00			$   1,548,165.00			$   1,465,326.00			$   1,576,293.00			$   3,287,283.00			$   1,979,823.00			$   1,908,261.00			$   2,012,040.00			$   1,765,314.00			$   1,728,351.00			$   2,004,219.00			$   1,902,291.00			$   1,847,139.00			$   3,466,086.00			$   1,943,286.00			$   1,923,513.00			$   1,833,171.00			$   1,626,363.00			$   1,602,831.00			$   1,565,469.00			$   1,541,901.00			$   1,408,872.00						$   93,914,262.00


			FY22			$   1,752,333.00			$   1,445,157.00			$   1,438,077.00			$   2,463,834.00			$   1,959,579.00			$   1,643,139.00			$   1,660,791.00			$   1,668,102.00			$   3,531,375.00			$   2,169,261.00			$   2,112,879.00			$   1,947,426.00			$   1,829,244.00			$   1,500,903.00			$   1,483,914.00			$   1,427,541.00			$   1,465,767.00			$   1,336,044.00			$   1,391,499.00			$   1,406,838.00			$   1,376,940.00			$   3,181,992.00			$   2,088,855.00			$   2,218,854.00			$   1,997,004.00			$   2,321,253.00			$   3,271,800.00			$   2,160,276.00			$   2,393,376.00			$   1,974,003.00			$   1,767,123.00			$   1,471,989.00			$   1,319,133.00			$   1,510,962.00			$   3,218,202.00			$   1,953,576.00			$   2,075,421.00			$   2,121,036.00			$   1,951,026.00			$   1,961,247.00			$   1,798,338.00			$   1,698,132.00			$   1,621,590.00			$   1,374,387.00			$   1,423,983.00			$   1,430,490.00			$   1,456,812.00			$   3,306,330.00			$   1,990,614.00			$   1,888,458.00			$   1,735,560.00			$   1,616,655.00						$   99,309,120.00


			FY23			$   3,227,301.00			$   1,389,585.00			$   1,360,353.00			$   1,374,189.00			$   1,285,647.00			$   1,369,953.00			$   1,310,001.00			$   1,336,899.00			$   1,268,514.00			$   1,195,983.00			$   1,193,190.00			$   1,188,693.00			$   1,180,515.00			$   1,120,743.00			$   1,192,458.00			$   1,141,362.00			$   1,086,087.00			$   2,822,550.00			$   1,318,164.00			$   1,332,462.00			$   1,396,353.00			$   3,124,839.00			$   1,960,917.00			$   1,848,462.00			$   1,669,938.00			$   1,872,858.00			$   3,163,968.00			$   1,857,642.00			$   2,191,128.00			$   1,768,245.00			$   1,427,844.00			$   1,347,384.00			$   1,366,014.00			$   1,275,765.00			$   1,435,719.00			$   3,117,858.00			$   1,754,901.00			$   1,867,845.00			$   1,911,876.00			$   1,701,147.00			$   1,640,085.00			$   1,615,515.00			$   1,564,341.00			$   1,384,644.00			$   1,383,630.00			$   1,373,388.00			$   1,393,395.00			$   1,178,406.00			$   1,113,543.00			$   1,231,182.00			$   1,175,454.00			$   1,183,038.00						$   82,991,973.00


			FY24			$   425,646.00			$   1,460,355.00			$   1,499,853.00			$   1,435,485.00			$   1,242,927.00			$   1,348,590.00			$   1,322,016.00			$   1,116,633.00			$   1,255,461.00			$   1,304,139.00			$   1,142,778.00			$   1,101,453.00			$   2,191,860.00			$   1,780,326.00			$   1,277,436.00			$   1,379,409.00			$   1,334,640.00			$   1,172,793.00			$   1,152,804.00			$   1,120,632.00			$   1,049,052.00			$   1,064,565.00			$   2,866,539.00			$   1,345,134.00			$   1,450,467.00			$   1,543,440.00			$   3,118,395.00			$   1,403,415.00			$   1,855,338.00			$   1,653,540.00			$   1,467,513.00			$   1,192,278.00			$   1,108,407.00			$   1,127,271.00			$   1,141,335.00			$   2,874,774.00			$   1,355,775.00			$   1,582,560.00			$   1,645,980.00			$   1,530,258.00			$   1,361,022.00			$   1,392,735.00			$   1,408,641.00			$   1,210,128.00			$   1,234,026.00			$   1,337,022.00			$   1,349,721.00			$   1,381,077.00			$   3,330,408.00			$   1,880,379.00			$   1,845,279.00			$   1,679,460.00			$   1,486,908.00			$   79,338,078.00


			FY25			$   1,441,671.00			$   1,368,681.00			$   1,291,167.00			$   1,129,575.00			$   1,095,219.00			$   1,114,404.00			$   1,099,992.00			$   1,078,050.00			$   1,015,839.00			$   969,033.00			$   996,276.00			$   966,549.00			$   932,670.00			$   1,020,975.00			$   965,112.00			$   881,766.00			$   867,744.00			$   842,136.00			$   880,272.00			$   858,675.00			$   914,487.00			$   2,813,541.00			$   1,331,340.00			$   1,565,388.00			$   2,260,674.00			$   2,537,172.00			$   1,596,528.00			$   1,780,173.00			$   1,896,837.00			$   1,488,732.00			$   939,204.00			$   871,161.00			$   767,991.00			$   832,632.00			$   2,570,133.00			$   1,022,994.00			$   1,117,824.00			$   1,302,156.00			$   1,168,251.00			$   1,170,540.00			$   1,145,817.00			$   1,128,528.00			$   1,023,636.00			$   1,107,777.00			$   1,073,298.00			$   1,074,015.00			$   1,077,702.00			$   1,047,399.00			$   1,042,413.00			$   1,011,990.00			$   966,915.00			$   936,591.00						$   63,399,645.00


			$   5.00			$   59,519,825.00			$   56,792,540.00			$   60,757,860.00			$   64,637,925.00			$   56,082,635.00			$   56,529,050.00			$   60,655,550.00			$   61,938,640.00			$   63,367,720.00			$   56,631,005.00			$   58,256,775.00			$   60,051,400.00			$   61,394,745.00			$   55,493,050.00			$   55,264,390.00			$   56,997,015.00			$   61,956,900.00			$   60,704,700.00			$   55,526,165.00			$   59,204,555.00			$   60,936,315.00			$   59,560,855.00			$   55,157,065.00			$   55,930,540.00			$   59,747,320.00			$   63,909,995.00			$   58,129,540.00			$   59,346,505.00			$   70,979,705.00			$   68,600,940.00			$   65,501,490.00			$   57,028,680.00			$   57,556,925.00			$   61,912,635.00			$   63,591,010.00			$   58,188,430.00			$   58,073,995.00			$   63,370,830.00			$   68,584,370.00			$   62,814,470.00			$   60,961,150.00			$   63,553,500.00			$   64,502,125.00			$   62,827,465.00			$   58,495,640.00			$   60,043,560.00			$   62,292,045.00			$   62,282,525.00			$   58,154,350.00			$   58,444,390.00			$   60,669,135.00			$   63,275,520.00			$   9,130,225.00			$   3,155,315,690.00


			FY20			$   11,995,765.00			$   9,052,035.00			$   9,191,395.00			$   8,810,080.00			$   8,116,405.00			$   7,781,615.00			$   8,335,000.00			$   8,939,140.00			$   10,437,725.00			$   8,673,755.00			$   9,082,595.00			$   9,293,890.00			$   8,187,660.00			$   7,920,645.00			$   8,520,385.00			$   8,604,065.00			$   10,353,685.00			$   9,029,370.00			$   8,560,680.00			$   8,763,510.00			$   9,569,660.00			$   9,729,830.00			$   8,532,715.00			$   9,223,250.00			$   9,508,880.00			$   9,532,735.00			$   8,539,935.00			$   9,482,510.00			$   11,658,000.00			$   11,513,185.00			$   10,698,575.00			$   9,179,760.00			$   9,678,675.00			$   9,986,740.00			$   10,465,600.00			$   9,598,095.00			$   10,285,545.00			$   10,822,645.00			$   12,598,065.00			$   10,597,290.00			$   9,787,250.00			$   10,728,040.00			$   11,184,910.00			$   11,064,400.00			$   10,970,155.00			$   12,361,890.00			$   13,608,365.00			$   12,461,155.00			$   11,846,970.00			$   12,435,705.00			$   12,225,270.00			$   12,098,230.00						$   521,623,430.00


			FY21			$   12,636,165.00			$   10,609,625.00			$   11,743,580.00			$   12,896,280.00			$   11,331,860.00			$   10,977,250.00			$   11,609,245.00			$   11,666,815.00			$   10,951,475.00			$   10,015,735.00			$   11,341,250.00			$   11,540,330.00			$   12,526,940.00			$   10,783,480.00			$   10,639,190.00			$   11,279,425.00			$   11,380,085.00			$   10,818,440.00			$   10,069,785.00			$   11,529,430.00			$   12,061,060.00			$   11,008,060.00			$   9,750,650.00			$   11,025,720.00			$   11,967,940.00			$   12,016,365.00			$   11,042,060.00			$   11,074,580.00			$   12,508,670.00			$   12,157,825.00			$   12,537,100.00			$   10,763,465.00			$   11,664,440.00			$   11,905,945.00			$   11,269,685.00			$   10,633,830.00			$   11,462,295.00			$   12,952,345.00			$   14,221,290.00			$   12,466,870.00			$   13,665,620.00			$   14,747,900.00			$   14,602,380.00			$   12,954,165.00			$   12,007,010.00			$   12,708,955.00			$   12,612,685.00			$   11,386,960.00			$   10,266,405.00			$   11,354,185.00			$   11,630,240.00			$   12,784,390.00						$   611,557,475.00


			FY22			$   12,247,985.00			$   10,899,300.00			$   11,711,320.00			$   12,096,420.00			$   10,157,895.00			$   10,896,815.00			$   12,356,035.00			$   12,283,365.00			$   11,524,965.00			$   10,494,515.00			$   9,937,865.00			$   9,983,485.00			$   11,663,895.00			$   10,307,600.00			$   10,094,240.00			$   10,461,730.00			$   10,599,655.00			$   10,496,100.00			$   9,476,970.00			$   10,771,040.00			$   10,572,150.00			$   10,089,260.00			$   9,669,850.00			$   9,874,355.00			$   10,384,080.00			$   11,719,650.00			$   10,318,930.00			$   10,654,895.00			$   13,022,405.00			$   11,512,920.00			$   11,037,895.00			$   9,307,995.00			$   9,475,855.00			$   10,759,330.00			$   10,213,160.00			$   9,740,040.00			$   10,552,060.00			$   11,076,255.00			$   11,425,425.00			$   10,574,350.00			$   10,290,490.00			$   10,179,685.00			$   10,541,710.00			$   10,984,880.00			$   10,003,855.00			$   10,355,995.00			$   10,558,630.00			$   10,504,475.00			$   9,967,745.00			$   9,353,435.00			$   9,937,955.00			$   10,350,375.00						$   553,471,285.00


			FY23			$   11,288,375.00			$   8,998,345.00			$   9,760,825.00			$   10,301,200.00			$   9,144,755.00			$   9,500,405.00			$   10,475,265.00			$   10,882,975.00			$   12,384,970.00			$   10,562,320.00			$   10,510,885.00			$   10,882,115.00			$   11,155,520.00			$   9,832,215.00			$   9,811,500.00			$   10,524,210.00			$   10,662,005.00			$   10,599,090.00			$   9,748,105.00			$   10,735,215.00			$   10,733,575.00			$   10,492,895.00			$   10,085,280.00			$   9,245,300.00			$   10,141,040.00			$   11,649,130.00			$   10,253,570.00			$   10,309,410.00			$   13,006,245.00			$   12,816,295.00			$   12,014,140.00			$   11,236,925.00			$   10,777,735.00			$   11,749,045.00			$   12,672,915.00			$   11,309,275.00			$   10,095,890.00			$   11,111,825.00			$   11,613,080.00			$   11,337,290.00			$   10,371,815.00			$   10,553,105.00			$   10,151,170.00			$   10,764,810.00			$   9,619,630.00			$   9,207,355.00			$   9,565,855.00			$   10,494,275.00			$   9,204,980.00			$   9,232,675.00			$   9,974,930.00			$   10,373,965.00						$   549,925,720.00


			FY24			$   2,353,190.00			$   8,761,560.00			$   9,544,385.00			$   9,851,935.00			$   8,665,815.00			$   8,792,515.00			$   9,023,250.00			$   8,936,500.00			$   8,671,110.00			$   8,453,755.00			$   8,495,820.00			$   8,915,190.00			$   9,258,525.00			$   8,481,515.00			$   8,281,725.00			$   8,546,470.00			$   8,781,505.00			$   11,365,765.00			$   9,164,350.00			$   8,608,345.00			$   8,601,740.00			$   9,038,185.00			$   8,945,880.00			$   7,940,380.00			$   8,323,800.00			$   9,176,345.00			$   9,352,135.00			$   8,836,815.00			$   10,796,270.00			$   11,605,270.00			$   10,724,385.00			$   9,204,455.00			$   8,827,890.00			$   9,636,160.00			$   10,587,540.00			$   9,700,515.00			$   8,637,715.00			$   9,215,985.00			$   9,742,375.00			$   9,936,460.00			$   8,879,415.00			$   9,251,505.00			$   9,488,580.00			$   9,368,755.00			$   8,369,925.00			$   7,871,205.00			$   8,092,085.00			$   8,614,545.00			$   9,159,365.00			$   8,404,285.00			$   9,132,750.00			$   9,213,880.00			$   9,130,225.00			$   476,760,045.00


			FY25			$   8,998,345.00			$   8,471,675.00			$   8,806,355.00			$   10,682,010.00			$   8,665,905.00			$   8,580,450.00			$   8,856,755.00			$   9,229,845.00			$   9,397,475.00			$   8,430,925.00			$   8,888,360.00			$   9,436,390.00			$   8,602,205.00			$   8,167,595.00			$   7,917,350.00			$   7,581,115.00			$   10,179,965.00			$   8,395,935.00			$   8,506,275.00			$   8,797,015.00			$   9,398,130.00			$   9,202,625.00			$   8,172,690.00			$   8,621,535.00			$   9,421,580.00			$   9,815,770.00			$   8,622,910.00			$   8,988,295.00			$   9,988,115.00			$   8,995,445.00			$   8,489,395.00			$   7,336,080.00			$   7,132,330.00			$   7,875,415.00			$   8,382,110.00			$   7,206,675.00			$   7,040,490.00			$   8,191,775.00			$   8,984,135.00			$   7,902,210.00			$   7,966,560.00			$   8,093,265.00			$   8,533,375.00			$   7,690,455.00			$   7,525,065.00			$   7,538,160.00			$   7,854,425.00			$   8,821,115.00			$   7,708,885.00			$   7,664,105.00			$   7,767,990.00			$   8,454,680.00						$   441,977,735.00


			$   10.00			$   63,476,580.00			$   63,453,880.00			$   68,452,480.00			$   68,394,830.00			$   61,749,020.00			$   59,679,090.00			$   59,012,580.00			$   58,235,460.00			$   55,294,840.00			$   56,134,230.00			$   62,804,470.00			$   66,337,440.00			$   64,988,490.00			$   59,877,930.00			$   56,706,860.00			$   55,859,010.00			$   54,288,300.00			$   52,460,560.00			$   53,336,230.00			$   59,378,200.00			$   63,274,720.00			$   61,868,230.00			$   58,613,550.00			$   60,176,540.00			$   64,573,580.00			$   67,304,190.00			$   59,677,810.00			$   54,827,890.00			$   59,189,800.00			$   55,889,780.00			$   51,355,200.00			$   52,236,620.00			$   59,201,000.00			$   65,876,190.00			$   68,487,130.00			$   62,590,180.00			$   58,616,760.00			$   63,769,510.00			$   65,546,870.00			$   62,690,130.00			$   64,189,160.00			$   70,959,140.00			$   71,134,850.00			$   70,546,420.00			$   64,972,650.00			$   66,997,510.00			$   68,250,050.00			$   64,481,680.00			$   60,559,920.00			$   63,291,920.00			$   67,816,460.00			$   67,538,820.00			$   11,905,630.00			$   3,228,330,370.00


			FY20			$   11,413,970.00			$   9,859,350.00			$   10,145,750.00			$   9,632,300.00			$   8,997,440.00			$   7,684,690.00			$   7,577,180.00			$   7,774,450.00			$   6,699,170.00			$   7,138,540.00			$   8,161,380.00			$   8,500,890.00			$   7,811,980.00			$   7,290,930.00			$   7,150,260.00			$   7,038,330.00			$   6,404,160.00			$   6,454,450.00			$   6,435,340.00			$   7,111,520.00			$   7,983,060.00			$   8,509,860.00			$   8,039,240.00			$   9,205,950.00			$   9,589,780.00			$   9,739,620.00			$   8,794,080.00			$   8,343,370.00			$   8,354,470.00			$   8,102,570.00			$   6,669,400.00			$   7,282,170.00			$   8,548,620.00			$   8,687,160.00			$   9,163,580.00			$   7,664,240.00			$   7,167,460.00			$   7,433,600.00			$   6,832,780.00			$   6,486,540.00			$   6,290,910.00			$   7,468,840.00			$   8,268,290.00			$   8,913,260.00			$   9,549,320.00			$   11,845,230.00			$   12,815,670.00			$   12,291,000.00			$   11,054,690.00			$   10,628,850.00			$   10,175,070.00			$   9,806,010.00						$   440,986,770.00


			FY21			$   10,641,720.00			$   9,419,790.00			$   10,400,980.00			$   10,837,080.00			$   9,710,330.00			$   8,600,710.00			$   7,906,090.00			$   7,922,850.00			$   7,663,540.00			$   8,604,460.00			$   10,444,340.00			$   10,700,070.00			$   9,903,870.00			$   9,190,540.00			$   8,793,120.00			$   9,307,260.00			$   9,290,110.00			$   9,211,190.00			$   7,886,980.00			$   7,685,380.00			$   7,407,860.00			$   6,866,100.00			$   8,150,840.00			$   9,278,670.00			$   9,570,460.00			$   9,621,570.00			$   9,262,140.00			$   8,763,300.00			$   9,170,580.00			$   8,846,960.00			$   8,882,840.00			$   9,430,910.00			$   10,914,630.00			$   11,089,410.00			$   11,079,370.00			$   9,715,150.00			$   9,402,720.00			$   10,529,610.00			$   10,096,320.00			$   10,153,260.00			$   11,580,440.00			$   13,403,250.00			$   13,417,030.00			$   12,440,610.00			$   11,483,950.00			$   12,921,380.00			$   13,178,550.00			$   11,892,230.00			$   10,171,370.00			$   10,044,730.00			$   9,856,310.00			$   9,256,340.00						$   511,999,300.00


			FY22			$   12,607,720.00			$   9,248,900.00			$   10,107,080.00			$   10,598,780.00			$   9,645,200.00			$   9,067,170.00			$   9,014,410.00			$   8,885,950.00			$   8,143,970.00			$   7,924,670.00			$   8,801,090.00			$   9,867,560.00			$   10,230,800.00			$   9,389,860.00			$   8,772,360.00			$   8,415,050.00			$   8,497,590.00			$   7,800,230.00			$   8,654,030.00			$   10,972,350.00			$   11,512,360.00			$   10,496,910.00			$   8,956,250.00			$   9,803,940.00			$   11,336,240.00			$   11,922,420.00			$   10,336,340.00			$   8,776,500.00			$   9,330,620.00			$   8,532,640.00			$   7,824,300.00			$   8,631,790.00			$   9,952,990.00			$   10,969,010.00			$   10,744,040.00			$   9,771,310.00			$   10,226,270.00			$   10,583,830.00			$   11,462,510.00			$   10,550,890.00			$   12,123,350.00			$   14,234,170.00			$   14,102,390.00			$   13,358,830.00			$   11,383,240.00			$   11,153,400.00			$   10,942,930.00			$   10,011,260.00			$   9,981,360.00			$   10,550,010.00			$   12,090,240.00			$   12,530,880.00						$   530,827,990.00


			FY23			$   13,870,790.00			$   12,199,130.00			$   13,605,500.00			$   13,657,010.00			$   12,327,260.00			$   11,296,160.00			$   11,173,170.00			$   11,246,560.00			$   10,332,830.00			$   10,281,500.00			$   11,605,240.00			$   12,515,200.00			$   12,853,730.00			$   11,619,090.00			$   10,745,210.00			$   10,557,650.00			$   10,577,410.00			$   9,856,480.00			$   10,725,470.00			$   12,373,630.00			$   12,495,750.00			$   12,118,900.00			$   11,237,610.00			$   10,719,490.00			$   12,699,070.00			$   14,044,480.00			$   11,938,160.00			$   10,670,540.00			$   11,457,390.00			$   10,420,660.00			$   9,670,480.00			$   9,610,950.00			$   10,696,600.00			$   12,935,770.00			$   13,720,380.00			$   13,154,070.00			$   11,672,100.00			$   13,219,400.00			$   13,437,290.00			$   12,672,170.00			$   11,425,150.00			$   11,607,200.00			$   11,405,750.00			$   12,714,120.00			$   10,925,080.00			$   10,727,070.00			$   10,797,790.00			$   10,180,040.00			$   9,886,310.00			$   10,699,910.00			$   12,476,380.00			$   12,744,600.00						$   607,599,680.00


			FY24			$   3,023,600.00			$   11,344,590.00			$   12,592,900.00			$   12,559,960.00			$   10,866,860.00			$   13,455,100.00			$   13,643,230.00			$   12,183,370.00			$   11,757,550.00			$   11,446,960.00			$   11,707,980.00			$   12,582,390.00			$   12,713,230.00			$   11,858,040.00			$   10,896,260.00			$   10,593,780.00			$   10,696,000.00			$   9,955,350.00			$   9,898,600.00			$   10,134,910.00			$   12,040,160.00			$   12,559,330.00			$   11,925,160.00			$   10,720,040.00			$   10,641,840.00			$   11,504,850.00			$   9,728,050.00			$   8,398,920.00			$   9,648,930.00			$   9,218,650.00			$   7,891,870.00			$   7,525,870.00			$   8,711,930.00			$   11,040,210.00			$   12,206,840.00			$   12,044,500.00			$   10,391,120.00			$   11,006,790.00			$   11,845,060.00			$   12,241,930.00			$   11,418,550.00			$   12,662,610.00			$   12,631,760.00			$   12,421,010.00			$   11,663,130.00			$   10,557,040.00			$   10,437,540.00			$   10,781,560.00			$   9,671,010.00			$   10,792,210.00			$   12,389,730.00			$   12,253,480.00			$   11,905,630.00			$   584,787,970.00


			FY25			$   11,918,780.00			$   11,382,120.00			$   11,600,270.00			$   11,109,700.00			$   10,201,930.00			$   9,575,260.00			$   9,698,500.00			$   10,222,280.00			$   10,697,780.00			$   10,738,100.00			$   12,084,440.00			$   12,171,330.00			$   11,474,880.00			$   10,529,470.00			$   10,349,650.00			$   9,946,940.00			$   8,823,030.00			$   9,182,860.00			$   9,735,810.00			$   11,100,410.00			$   11,835,530.00			$   11,317,130.00			$   10,304,450.00			$   10,448,450.00			$   10,736,190.00			$   10,471,250.00			$   9,619,040.00			$   9,875,260.00			$   11,227,810.00			$   10,768,300.00			$   10,416,310.00			$   9,754,930.00			$   10,376,230.00			$   11,154,630.00			$   11,572,920.00			$   10,240,910.00			$   9,757,090.00			$   10,996,280.00			$   11,872,910.00			$   10,585,340.00			$   11,350,760.00			$   11,583,070.00			$   11,309,630.00			$   10,698,590.00			$   9,967,930.00			$   9,793,390.00			$   10,077,570.00			$   9,325,590.00			$   9,795,180.00			$   10,576,210.00			$   10,828,730.00			$   10,947,510.00						$   552,128,660.00


			$   20.00			$   55,960,780.00			$   49,637,560.00			$   50,330,700.00			$   48,013,400.00			$   43,146,540.00			$   48,609,140.00			$   55,647,540.00			$   60,570,540.00			$   68,849,160.00			$   58,154,180.00			$   56,047,600.00			$   55,323,000.00			$   54,003,180.00			$   51,089,920.00			$   51,711,680.00			$   53,561,780.00			$   59,249,240.00			$   57,332,780.00			$   53,042,540.00			$   53,243,040.00			$   55,464,160.00			$   65,169,680.00			$   58,492,820.00			$   54,935,720.00			$   53,767,460.00			$   53,812,960.00			$   49,385,740.00			$   58,098,700.00			$   71,684,160.00			$   71,805,560.00			$   76,084,480.00			$   64,156,620.00			$   59,002,340.00			$   59,926,740.00			$   59,112,940.00			$   54,817,720.00			$   50,999,120.00			$   54,251,480.00			$   51,854,000.00			$   48,262,480.00			$   48,680,560.00			$   49,376,800.00			$   50,911,500.00			$   47,367,200.00			$   50,676,080.00			$   58,161,240.00			$   62,555,080.00			$   69,104,800.00			$   65,498,260.00			$   63,438,140.00			$   63,849,360.00			$   65,461,660.00			$   7,846,340.00			$   2,957,536,200.00


			FY20			$   8,919,040.00			$   5,247,340.00			$   5,195,700.00			$   4,862,760.00			$   4,800,200.00			$   5,403,760.00			$   6,557,320.00			$   7,179,280.00			$   9,067,960.00			$   7,234,760.00			$   7,106,140.00			$   6,812,720.00			$   6,108,000.00			$   6,169,980.00			$   6,288,640.00			$   6,245,360.00			$   9,104,920.00			$   7,148,560.00			$   6,706,380.00			$   6,610,020.00			$   7,341,980.00			$   6,733,540.00			$   5,997,360.00			$   6,214,760.00			$   5,974,760.00			$   5,996,300.00			$   5,942,280.00			$   6,504,960.00			$   7,674,520.00			$   8,314,280.00			$   9,903,420.00			$   7,819,380.00			$   7,438,060.00			$   7,619,460.00			$   7,410,300.00			$   7,075,500.00			$   6,774,020.00			$   7,533,260.00			$   6,389,940.00			$   5,661,140.00			$   5,291,500.00			$   5,089,500.00			$   5,204,880.00			$   5,024,420.00			$   5,968,700.00			$   6,655,840.00			$   7,459,860.00			$   7,087,200.00			$   8,482,300.00			$   10,287,600.00			$   10,948,040.00			$   12,444,160.00						$   363,032,060.00


			FY21			$   12,993,880.00			$   9,993,760.00			$   10,009,560.00			$   9,703,860.00			$   8,555,900.00			$   9,682,740.00			$   11,178,180.00			$   12,009,900.00			$   13,288,420.00			$   11,155,300.00			$   10,540,700.00			$   10,196,180.00			$   9,048,320.00			$   8,752,840.00			$   8,592,120.00			$   8,257,580.00			$   8,226,240.00			$   7,563,620.00			$   7,610,120.00			$   7,936,860.00			$   8,458,320.00			$   11,057,380.00			$   9,389,960.00			$   9,382,060.00			$   8,685,420.00			$   8,036,760.00			$   7,613,180.00			$   9,960,240.00			$   12,872,720.00			$   13,323,260.00			$   14,778,320.00			$   12,283,500.00			$   11,441,200.00			$   11,280,880.00			$   10,837,680.00			$   9,744,620.00			$   9,235,440.00			$   10,086,020.00			$   9,218,000.00			$   9,084,600.00			$   10,023,100.00			$   10,078,760.00			$   9,869,780.00			$   8,911,180.00			$   8,866,600.00			$   9,883,360.00			$   10,520,460.00			$   11,660,300.00			$   10,011,780.00			$   11,217,300.00			$   11,461,960.00			$   13,651,060.00						$   528,221,280.00


			FY22			$   11,668,220.00			$   10,856,300.00			$   10,858,080.00			$   10,780,260.00			$   9,798,000.00			$   10,793,920.00			$   12,659,280.00			$   13,409,820.00			$   14,162,880.00			$   12,278,580.00			$   12,191,760.00			$   12,918,460.00			$   14,329,100.00			$   12,925,020.00			$   11,394,480.00			$   10,956,100.00			$   10,562,880.00			$   8,723,500.00			$   8,178,940.00			$   8,747,580.00			$   8,667,620.00			$   11,090,400.00			$   9,467,840.00			$   9,670,360.00			$   9,252,320.00			$   10,108,100.00			$   8,997,500.00			$   10,353,020.00			$   13,340,320.00			$   12,329,220.00			$   13,636,200.00			$   10,611,660.00			$   9,517,560.00			$   10,079,320.00			$   9,576,360.00			$   9,118,500.00			$   9,164,340.00			$   9,423,060.00			$   8,687,140.00			$   8,455,620.00			$   8,336,060.00			$   8,086,820.00			$   8,298,200.00			$   7,842,420.00			$   9,056,960.00			$   11,202,220.00			$   11,676,660.00			$   13,022,860.00			$   11,434,680.00			$   10,274,180.00			$   9,945,920.00			$   9,585,200.00						$   548,501,800.00


			FY23			$   11,369,440.00			$   7,721,560.00			$   8,073,380.00			$   7,914,720.00			$   6,464,120.00			$   7,569,220.00			$   8,789,460.00			$   9,420,040.00			$   11,593,420.00			$   9,705,140.00			$   9,278,120.00			$   8,757,880.00			$   8,747,440.00			$   7,855,180.00			$   9,039,540.00			$   10,690,540.00			$   11,279,760.00			$   12,875,680.00			$   11,201,560.00			$   11,244,240.00			$   11,175,280.00			$   13,413,340.00			$   11,883,380.00			$   10,467,840.00			$   10,633,200.00			$   11,398,480.00			$   10,181,580.00			$   13,543,140.00			$   17,120,600.00			$   16,512,520.00			$   15,679,060.00			$   14,873,440.00			$   13,780,920.00			$   13,408,720.00			$   13,804,000.00			$   12,679,760.00			$   10,699,920.00			$   10,586,680.00			$   11,422,380.00			$   9,474,740.00			$   8,922,940.00			$   8,978,500.00			$   8,536,140.00			$   8,645,840.00			$   10,037,700.00			$   12,095,740.00			$   12,686,920.00			$   14,147,860.00			$   12,419,500.00			$   11,498,800.00			$   11,285,320.00			$   11,154,520.00						$   572,739,200.00


			FY24			$   2,377,200.00			$   8,989,280.00			$   9,275,920.00			$   8,892,320.00			$   7,770,720.00			$   8,771,180.00			$   9,375,020.00			$   10,777,980.00			$   10,386,780.00			$   9,634,820.00			$   9,000,500.00			$   8,840,000.00			$   8,722,300.00			$   7,992,140.00			$   8,680,520.00			$   9,647,140.00			$   10,033,860.00			$   12,391,860.00			$   10,732,880.00			$   10,003,960.00			$   10,446,560.00			$   11,074,280.00			$   12,615,360.00			$   10,033,120.00			$   9,913,680.00			$   10,013,760.00			$   8,510,920.00			$   8,726,520.00			$   10,611,960.00			$   11,644,420.00			$   10,921,060.00			$   9,651,480.00			$   8,645,440.00			$   8,695,080.00			$   8,878,280.00			$   8,089,180.00			$   7,566,400.00			$   7,859,000.00			$   8,435,540.00			$   7,209,240.00			$   6,576,420.00			$   6,774,920.00			$   6,941,340.00			$   6,534,060.00			$   6,303,100.00			$   7,228,780.00			$   8,342,320.00			$   9,193,940.00			$   11,319,120.00			$   9,171,180.00			$   9,356,620.00			$   8,555,020.00			$   7,846,340.00			$   475,980,820.00


			FY25			$   8,633,000.00			$   6,829,320.00			$   6,918,060.00			$   5,859,480.00			$   5,757,600.00			$   6,388,320.00			$   7,088,280.00			$   7,773,520.00			$   10,349,700.00			$   8,145,580.00			$   7,930,380.00			$   7,797,760.00			$   7,048,020.00			$   7,394,760.00			$   7,716,380.00			$   7,765,060.00			$   10,041,580.00			$   8,629,560.00			$   8,612,660.00			$   8,700,380.00			$   9,374,400.00			$   11,800,740.00			$   9,138,920.00			$   9,167,580.00			$   9,308,080.00			$   8,259,560.00			$   8,140,280.00			$   9,010,820.00			$   10,064,040.00			$   9,681,860.00			$   11,166,420.00			$   8,917,160.00			$   8,179,160.00			$   8,843,280.00			$   8,606,320.00			$   8,110,160.00			$   7,559,000.00			$   8,763,460.00			$   7,701,000.00			$   8,377,140.00			$   9,530,540.00			$   10,368,300.00			$   12,061,160.00			$   10,409,280.00			$   10,443,020.00			$   11,095,300.00			$   11,868,860.00			$   13,992,640.00			$   11,830,880.00			$   10,989,080.00			$   10,851,500.00			$   10,071,700.00						$   469,061,040.00


			$   25.00			$   14,366,975.00			$   13,426,050.00			$   13,599,525.00			$   13,318,475.00			$   11,716,500.00			$   11,923,675.00			$   11,875,325.00			$   11,725,975.00			$   11,353,050.00			$   10,891,925.00			$   10,899,600.00			$   11,075,925.00			$   10,921,375.00			$   10,484,350.00			$   11,838,800.00			$   13,695,300.00			$   14,908,450.00			$   17,732,425.00			$   14,920,000.00			$   14,997,550.00			$   14,383,975.00			$   13,455,800.00			$   13,176,825.00			$   12,968,225.00			$   12,793,675.00			$   13,221,500.00			$   12,510,125.00			$   12,184,925.00			$   12,778,375.00			$   12,351,400.00			$   11,848,875.00			$   11,272,775.00			$   10,817,975.00			$   11,627,775.00			$   12,083,075.00			$   13,588,375.00			$   16,033,975.00			$   17,360,300.00			$   21,126,150.00			$   18,067,900.00			$   17,392,550.00			$   17,584,025.00			$   17,443,675.00			$   17,331,375.00			$   16,718,225.00			$   16,799,525.00			$   17,224,950.00			$   16,273,475.00			$   15,332,850.00			$   15,233,600.00			$   15,231,000.00			$   14,875,450.00			$   1,241,025.00			$   728,004,975.00


			FY20			$   1,665,775.00																																																																																																$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   2,004,600.00			$   4,417,400.00			$   4,785,050.00			$   8,025,525.00			$   6,300,075.00			$   5,383,675.00			$   5,421,725.00			$   5,282,400.00			$   5,319,950.00			$   5,160,025.00			$   5,330,525.00			$   5,479,850.00			$   5,255,725.00			$   4,812,375.00			$   4,735,100.00			$   4,631,275.00			$   4,293,825.00						$   88,304,875.00


			FY21			$   3,748,525.00			$   3,830,600.00			$   3,742,700.00			$   3,737,450.00			$   3,368,375.00			$   3,330,500.00			$   3,205,300.00			$   3,207,450.00			$   3,077,350.00			$   2,786,125.00			$   2,752,875.00			$   2,875,650.00			$   2,757,575.00			$   2,785,775.00			$   2,737,925.00			$   2,735,925.00			$   2,768,100.00			$   2,677,625.00			$   2,502,225.00			$   2,707,100.00			$   2,683,650.00			$   2,602,900.00			$   2,556,100.00			$   2,810,975.00			$   2,779,600.00			$   2,838,875.00			$   2,936,700.00			$   2,959,725.00			$   2,974,650.00			$   2,999,100.00			$   3,082,450.00			$   2,793,750.00			$   2,712,425.00			$   2,848,450.00			$   2,896,075.00			$   2,744,475.00			$   2,635,375.00			$   3,018,675.00			$   2,895,725.00			$   2,872,325.00			$   3,391,350.00			$   3,337,475.00			$   3,331,075.00			$   3,244,050.00			$   3,080,600.00			$   2,983,750.00			$   2,999,150.00			$   2,710,775.00			$   2,509,750.00			$   2,570,875.00			$   2,517,250.00			$   2,475,975.00						$   153,129,225.00


			FY22			$   3,985,675.00			$   2,339,225.00			$   2,392,325.00			$   2,488,675.00			$   2,328,450.00			$   2,366,825.00			$   2,344,750.00			$   2,388,600.00			$   2,222,375.00			$   2,063,975.00			$   2,108,075.00			$   2,050,200.00			$   2,009,225.00			$   1,885,800.00			$   3,293,450.00			$   5,285,150.00			$   6,557,450.00			$   9,528,975.00			$   7,064,425.00			$   6,906,175.00			$   6,369,700.00			$   5,655,650.00			$   5,630,625.00			$   5,521,100.00			$   5,354,975.00			$   5,555,750.00			$   5,250,675.00			$   4,902,700.00			$   5,109,925.00			$   4,816,650.00			$   4,469,275.00			$   4,194,925.00			$   3,765,650.00			$   4,348,225.00			$   4,453,675.00			$   4,374,875.00			$   4,605,150.00			$   4,950,275.00			$   5,229,175.00			$   4,754,400.00			$   4,614,575.00			$   4,662,225.00			$   4,722,175.00			$   4,583,425.00			$   4,361,725.00			$   4,310,350.00			$   4,496,400.00			$   4,122,950.00			$   4,035,400.00			$   3,817,575.00			$   3,963,150.00			$   3,956,950.00						$   222,570,075.00


			FY23			$   3,454,300.00			$   3,453,600.00			$   3,612,750.00			$   3,544,850.00			$   2,864,050.00			$   2,994,825.00			$   2,975,200.00			$   2,980,250.00			$   2,976,175.00			$   2,882,725.00			$   2,963,875.00			$   3,007,350.00			$   3,077,200.00			$   2,907,800.00			$   2,983,950.00			$   3,005,800.00			$   3,063,075.00			$   2,947,750.00			$   2,822,150.00			$   2,917,500.00			$   2,924,025.00			$   2,806,600.00			$   2,974,025.00			$   2,797,450.00			$   2,908,400.00			$   3,058,500.00			$   2,943,975.00			$   2,936,250.00			$   3,247,950.00			$   3,050,675.00			$   2,941,425.00			$   2,966,000.00			$   3,002,850.00			$   3,006,425.00			$   3,260,525.00			$   3,037,975.00			$   2,971,425.00			$   3,108,425.00			$   3,411,575.00			$   2,742,475.00			$   2,756,500.00			$   2,788,225.00			$   2,749,925.00			$   2,866,050.00			$   2,807,575.00			$   2,787,650.00			$   2,894,975.00			$   2,745,375.00			$   2,682,175.00			$   2,804,025.00			$   2,811,000.00			$   2,871,600.00						$   155,097,200.00


			FY24			$   521,650.00			$   2,601,225.00			$   2,624,025.00			$   2,522,325.00			$   2,062,750.00			$   2,189,975.00			$   2,248,975.00			$   2,005,650.00			$   2,069,500.00			$   2,161,000.00			$   2,023,675.00			$   2,050,100.00			$   2,091,025.00			$   1,996,025.00			$   2,031,200.00			$   2,066,850.00			$   2,103,900.00			$   2,081,225.00			$   2,037,050.00			$   2,030,775.00			$   1,984,950.00			$   2,126,350.00			$   1,884,750.00			$   1,772,200.00			$   1,720,200.00			$   1,749,025.00			$   1,369,500.00			$   1,382,625.00			$   1,440,775.00			$   1,485,400.00			$   1,360,550.00			$   1,321,375.00			$   1,340,700.00			$   1,426,975.00			$   1,473,825.00			$   1,426,450.00			$   1,404,625.00			$   1,497,875.00			$   1,564,150.00			$   1,399,125.00			$   1,246,450.00			$   1,374,375.00			$   1,358,100.00			$   1,317,900.00			$   1,308,300.00			$   1,387,250.00			$   1,354,575.00			$   1,438,650.00			$   1,293,150.00			$   1,306,025.00			$   1,308,325.00			$   1,277,100.00			$   1,241,025.00			$   89,861,550.00


			FY25			$   991,050.00			$   1,201,400.00			$   1,227,725.00			$   1,025,175.00			$   1,092,875.00			$   1,041,550.00			$   1,101,100.00			$   1,144,025.00			$   1,007,650.00			$   998,100.00			$   1,051,100.00			$   1,092,625.00			$   986,350.00			$   908,950.00			$   792,275.00			$   601,575.00			$   415,925.00			$   496,850.00			$   494,150.00			$   436,000.00			$   421,650.00			$   264,300.00			$   131,325.00			$   66,500.00			$   30,500.00			$   19,350.00			$   9,275.00			$   3,625.00			$   5,075.00			$   (425.00)			$   (4,825.00)			$   (3,275.00)			$   (3,650.00)			$   (2,300.00)			$   (1,025.00)			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   (500.00)			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0																		$   19,042,050.00


			$   30.00			$   63,666,300.00			$   67,012,410.00			$   75,647,580.00			$   82,649,640.00			$   75,718,800.00			$   72,292,650.00			$   69,887,280.00			$   69,544,740.00			$   66,009,120.00			$   63,558,450.00			$   62,143,740.00			$   62,294,490.00			$   61,829,310.00			$   60,653,760.00			$   60,435,570.00			$   60,281,820.00			$   63,752,250.00			$   60,583,440.00			$   59,263,800.00			$   58,286,250.00			$   58,736,910.00			$   56,161,590.00			$   54,357,060.00			$   53,160,960.00			$   52,770,930.00			$   53,579,610.00			$   50,515,440.00			$   49,644,120.00			$   51,295,800.00			$   50,048,400.00			$   47,116,080.00			$   46,569,420.00			$   44,755,680.00			$   47,329,830.00			$   49,428,870.00			$   55,493,850.00			$   67,539,720.00			$   83,895,300.00			$   93,733,680.00			$   89,277,120.00			$   80,761,710.00			$   78,816,390.00			$   76,042,410.00			$   74,830,170.00			$   71,421,090.00			$   68,842,890.00			$   69,773,160.00			$   67,697,010.00			$   64,299,060.00			$   62,753,760.00			$   62,645,550.00			$   61,464,090.00			$   10,005,630.00			$   3,320,274,690.00


			FY20			$   9,631,710.00			$   7,489,590.00			$   7,538,100.00			$   7,384,830.00			$   7,466,850.00			$   6,905,880.00			$   6,745,320.00			$   7,131,030.00			$   6,518,340.00			$   6,204,150.00			$   6,127,890.00			$   6,312,660.00			$   6,129,240.00			$   6,200,100.00			$   5,983,890.00			$   6,099,900.00			$   5,913,750.00			$   5,986,350.00			$   5,925,900.00			$   5,841,510.00			$   6,740,070.00			$   6,361,440.00			$   5,744,400.00			$   6,210,840.00			$   5,979,810.00			$   6,143,220.00			$   6,107,490.00			$   6,015,300.00			$   5,964,390.00			$   6,269,700.00			$   5,621,400.00			$   5,594,640.00			$   5,423,760.00			$   5,720,250.00			$   6,190,890.00			$   5,974,380.00			$   5,572,320.00			$   6,325,530.00			$   5,593,110.00			$   5,256,300.00			$   4,809,960.00			$   4,933,800.00			$   5,100,090.00			$   5,328,360.00			$   6,011,670.00			$   6,584,160.00			$   7,345,140.00			$   7,258,710.00			$   7,350,510.00			$   7,593,840.00			$   7,575,240.00			$   7,346,220.00						$   329,583,930.00


			FY21			$   9,570,450.00			$   7,139,730.00			$   7,038,630.00			$   7,234,440.00			$   6,821,430.00			$   6,833,670.00			$   6,743,340.00			$   6,915,150.00			$   6,652,500.00			$   6,444,120.00			$   6,386,910.00			$   6,388,200.00			$   6,323,070.00			$   6,145,530.00			$   6,154,440.00			$   6,119,580.00			$   6,029,730.00			$   5,916,810.00			$   5,758,650.00			$   5,600,820.00			$   5,709,690.00			$   5,053,830.00			$   4,499,490.00			$   4,314,780.00			$   4,261,290.00			$   4,679,970.00			$   4,759,080.00			$   4,730,910.00			$   4,753,950.00			$   4,756,890.00			$   4,983,600.00			$   4,759,410.00			$   4,732,470.00			$   4,805,130.00			$   4,913,490.00			$   7,336,230.00			$   11,410,050.00			$   15,856,110.00			$   17,390,220.00			$   15,132,660.00			$   14,950,650.00			$   14,301,480.00			$   13,667,640.00			$   13,122,960.00			$   11,815,410.00			$   11,031,030.00			$   11,160,360.00			$   10,676,370.00			$   9,738,450.00			$   9,831,450.00			$   9,717,960.00			$   9,411,300.00						$   410,481,510.00


			FY22			$   12,696,390.00			$   8,920,590.00			$   8,998,230.00			$   9,216,150.00			$   8,696,130.00			$   8,594,730.00			$   8,607,960.00			$   8,636,850.00			$   8,133,750.00			$   7,903,710.00			$   7,598,850.00			$   7,708,350.00			$   7,728,330.00			$   7,088,670.00			$   6,970,230.00			$   6,738,870.00			$   6,903,960.00			$   6,387,510.00			$   6,028,410.00			$   6,363,600.00			$   6,181,770.00			$   6,164,670.00			$   6,267,750.00			$   6,443,400.00			$   6,444,870.00			$   6,825,240.00			$   6,812,310.00			$   6,582,510.00			$   7,039,260.00			$   6,638,880.00			$   6,371,940.00			$   6,080,580.00			$   5,642,850.00			$   6,482,040.00			$   6,791,820.00			$   10,248,300.00			$   14,199,540.00			$   16,095,930.00			$   18,139,380.00			$   16,431,120.00			$   15,352,470.00			$   14,963,370.00			$   14,788,110.00			$   14,649,360.00			$   13,656,270.00			$   13,015,800.00			$   13,152,660.00			$   12,467,010.00			$   12,241,110.00			$   11,807,970.00			$   11,649,690.00			$   11,654,820.00						$   491,204,070.00


			FY23			$   16,542,660.00			$   14,383,050.00			$   18,378,390.00			$   20,580,660.00			$   19,376,700.00			$   17,878,530.00			$   16,997,220.00			$   17,062,350.00			$   16,331,100.00			$   15,782,070.00			$   15,413,670.00			$   15,405,390.00			$   15,464,490.00			$   15,034,890.00			$   14,964,390.00			$   15,145,230.00			$   14,802,150.00			$   14,609,100.00			$   14,614,050.00			$   14,319,450.00			$   13,432,500.00			$   12,976,110.00			$   13,361,190.00			$   12,906,930.00			$   13,093,290.00			$   13,977,960.00			$   13,382,340.00			$   13,274,580.00			$   14,030,550.00			$   13,195,980.00			$   13,083,900.00			$   13,382,550.00			$   12,849,600.00			$   13,196,310.00			$   13,889,220.00			$   13,899,900.00			$   15,936,540.00			$   20,666,850.00			$   22,584,270.00			$   22,877,730.00			$   20,094,930.00			$   19,712,040.00			$   18,973,530.00			$   19,263,900.00			$   18,101,400.00			$   17,421,960.00			$   17,225,460.00			$   16,647,930.00			$   15,511,170.00			$   14,691,870.00			$   14,381,220.00			$   14,454,240.00						$   825,563,490.00


			FY24			$   3,415,620.00			$   16,057,350.00			$   19,547,970.00			$   21,538,350.00			$   18,845,010.00			$   18,709,950.00			$   17,865,330.00			$   16,749,840.00			$   16,801,200.00			$   16,269,420.00			$   15,473,190.00			$   15,249,210.00			$   15,293,850.00			$   15,211,230.00			$   14,817,930.00			$   14,475,240.00			$   14,756,520.00			$   14,776,560.00			$   14,433,090.00			$   13,870,800.00			$   14,026,860.00			$   14,225,070.00			$   13,555,440.00			$   12,186,570.00			$   11,951,220.00			$   12,317,760.00			$   9,678,240.00			$   9,016,860.00			$   9,620,970.00			$   9,130,920.00			$   8,790,330.00			$   8,369,400.00			$   8,359,170.00			$   8,549,760.00			$   8,844,570.00			$   8,579,190.00			$   10,074,030.00			$   12,322,740.00			$   13,916,460.00			$   16,694,040.00			$   13,320,000.00			$   12,796,920.00			$   12,708,900.00			$   12,228,390.00			$   12,060,180.00			$   11,458,710.00			$   11,148,270.00			$   11,647,410.00			$   10,539,420.00			$   10,314,210.00			$   10,903,560.00			$   10,148,520.00			$   10,005,630.00			$   683,647,380.00


			FY25			$   11,809,470.00			$   13,022,100.00			$   14,146,260.00			$   16,695,210.00			$   14,512,680.00			$   13,369,890.00			$   12,928,110.00			$   13,049,520.00			$   11,572,230.00			$   10,954,980.00			$   11,143,230.00			$   11,230,680.00			$   10,890,330.00			$   10,973,340.00			$   11,544,690.00			$   11,703,000.00			$   15,346,140.00			$   12,907,110.00			$   12,503,700.00			$   12,290,070.00			$   12,646,020.00			$   11,380,470.00			$   10,928,790.00			$   11,098,440.00			$   11,040,450.00			$   9,635,460.00			$   9,775,980.00			$   10,023,960.00			$   9,886,680.00			$   10,056,030.00			$   8,264,910.00			$   8,382,840.00			$   7,747,830.00			$   8,576,340.00			$   8,798,880.00			$   9,455,850.00			$   10,347,240.00			$   12,628,140.00			$   16,110,240.00			$   12,885,270.00			$   12,233,700.00			$   12,108,780.00			$   10,804,140.00			$   10,237,200.00			$   9,776,160.00			$   9,331,230.00			$   9,741,270.00			$   8,999,580.00			$   8,918,400.00			$   8,514,420.00			$   8,417,880.00			$   8,448,990.00						$   579,794,310.00


			$   50.00			$   12,443,650.00			$   8,863,850.00			$   8,870,600.00			$   8,347,850.00			$   8,324,650.00			$   8,037,900.00			$   8,146,200.00			$   8,450,150.00			$   8,243,350.00			$   7,905,250.00			$   8,024,650.00			$   8,123,950.00			$   8,131,700.00			$   7,759,350.00			$   7,717,650.00			$   7,795,050.00			$   7,386,150.00			$   7,808,600.00			$   7,589,500.00			$   7,891,100.00			$   8,136,450.00			$   8,100,100.00			$   10,308,150.00			$   19,092,800.00			$   31,484,250.00			$   37,340,200.00			$   37,566,600.00			$   32,599,250.00			$   31,637,300.00			$   29,735,550.00			$   28,426,800.00			$   28,406,750.00			$   26,567,450.00			$   27,044,500.00			$   28,757,850.00			$   28,211,550.00			$   25,343,950.00			$   27,015,300.00			$   26,522,600.00			$   25,232,700.00			$   24,119,250.00			$   24,330,250.00			$   23,704,800.00			$   23,784,700.00			$   23,437,650.00			$   22,744,250.00			$   23,137,700.00			$   23,333,350.00			$   23,114,200.00			$   22,245,750.00			$   22,054,600.00			$   22,560,800.00			$   9,837,950.00			$   971,796,500.00


			FY24			$   1,384,500.00																																																						$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0			$   223,500.00			$   6,327,650.00			$   13,574,750.00			$   17,871,600.00			$   20,970,350.00			$   16,910,250.00			$   16,370,300.00			$   15,178,700.00			$   14,756,650.00			$   14,881,700.00			$   13,910,250.00			$   13,826,950.00			$   14,417,700.00			$   14,751,800.00			$   12,722,100.00			$   12,487,900.00			$   12,680,650.00			$   12,032,200.00			$   11,253,900.00			$   11,293,700.00			$   11,142,700.00			$   11,093,800.00			$   11,154,200.00			$   10,623,600.00			$   10,562,300.00			$   10,844,200.00			$   10,298,900.00			$   10,263,500.00			$   10,191,000.00			$   10,082,450.00			$   9,837,950.00			$   383,921,700.00


			FY25			$   11,059,150.00			$   8,863,850.00			$   8,870,600.00			$   8,347,850.00			$   8,324,650.00			$   8,037,900.00			$   8,146,200.00			$   8,450,150.00			$   8,243,350.00			$   7,905,250.00			$   8,024,650.00			$   8,123,950.00			$   8,131,700.00			$   7,759,350.00			$   7,717,650.00			$   7,795,050.00			$   7,386,150.00			$   7,808,600.00			$   7,589,500.00			$   7,891,100.00			$   8,136,450.00			$   8,100,100.00			$   10,084,650.00			$   12,765,150.00			$   17,909,500.00			$   19,468,600.00			$   16,596,250.00			$   15,689,000.00			$   15,267,000.00			$   14,556,850.00			$   13,670,150.00			$   13,525,050.00			$   12,657,200.00			$   13,217,550.00			$   14,340,150.00			$   13,459,750.00			$   12,621,850.00			$   14,527,400.00			$   13,841,950.00			$   13,200,500.00			$   12,865,350.00			$   13,036,550.00			$   12,562,100.00			$   12,690,900.00			$   12,283,450.00			$   12,120,650.00			$   12,575,400.00			$   12,489,150.00			$   12,815,300.00			$   11,982,250.00			$   11,863,600.00			$   12,478,350.00						$   587,874,800.00


			Grand Total			$   306,939,785.00			$   289,567,509.00			$   307,375,959.00			$   324,508,018.00			$   288,354,698.00			$   286,564,728.00			$   294,279,253.00			$   299,726,947.00			$   312,949,392.00			$   281,469,126.00			$   285,617,950.00			$   292,280,552.00			$   295,345,737.00			$   273,680,432.00			$   269,820,415.00			$   272,753,675.00			$   288,197,821.00			$   292,094,874.00			$   269,305,198.00			$   278,353,948.00			$   285,526,749.00			$   313,897,229.00			$   283,880,957.00			$   286,499,543.00			$   307,763,576.00			$   324,326,889.00			$   305,067,688.00			$   298,717,412.00			$   333,767,540.00			$   320,953,902.00			$   321,660,930.00			$   286,265,144.00			$   282,948,491.00			$   299,776,730.00			$   327,274,729.00			$   311,495,121.00			$   305,911,510.00			$   340,952,103.00			$   364,937,603.00			$   336,367,850.00			$   325,680,566.00			$   332,750,238.00			$   332,652,796.00			$   340,594,745.00			$   315,375,704.00			$   322,992,646.00			$   333,200,539.00			$   346,872,449.00			$   320,171,594.00			$   316,050,717.00			$   321,268,604.00			$   332,274,294.00			$   56,978,594.00			$   16,044,041,199.00








FY20-25 Weekly Net Sales by PP


			Instant Ticket Price			Fsc Year Week Num			Fsc Year String (FYXX)			Net Sales Amount


			50			1			FY24			1384500


			50			19			FY24			0


			5			33			FY24			8827890


			25			38			FY24			1497875


			3			34			FY24			1127271


			10			31			FY21			8882840


			2			33			FY24			1744430


			2			53			FY24			3092686


			20			15			FY24			8680520


			5			36			FY24			9700515


			10			33			FY24			8711930


			2			10			FY23			2087964


			5			36			FY25			7206675


			25			40			FY24			1399125


			10			51			FY24			12389730


			5			14			FY21			10783480


			3			40			FY24			1530258


			20			42			FY24			6774920


			20			17			FY21			8226240


			10			35			FY24			12206840


			2			39			FY21			4423992


			5			12			FY23			10882115


			1			31			FY21			3042117


			30			28			FY25			10023960


			1			22			FY24			591945


			3			41			FY24			1361022


			20			22			FY24			11074280


			3			33			FY25			767991


			2			11			FY25			1246604


			3			24			FY24			1345134


			30			48			FY24			11647410


			1			17			FY25			575501


			1			21			FY21			1294134


			5			45			FY25			7525065


			20			32			FY20			7819380


			25			23			FY24			1884750


			0			35			FY25			0


			10			27			FY23			11938160


			25			25			FY25			30500


			2			46			FY22			2583570


			3			41			FY21			2004219


			3			32			FY21			1548165


			30			50			FY24			10314210


			2			45			FY24			1637698


			25			52			FY24			1277100


			30			16			FY25			11703000


			20			20			FY25			8700380


			10			51			FY25			10828730


			25			29			FY24			1440775


			10			11			FY22			8801090


			50			17			FY25			7386150


			20			18			FY23			12875680


			3			28			FY24			1403415


			3			13			FY23			1180515


			30			14			FY22			7088670


			1			39			FY21			1380221


			30			49			FY20			7350510


			2			49			FY20			3917366


			30			28			FY20			6015300


			3			24			FY20			1592478


			5			41			FY21			13665620


			3			2			FY20			1598790


			10			34			FY23			12935770


			10			43			FY20			8268290


			3			38			FY22			2121036


			3			45			FY24			1234026


			10			33			FY25			10376230


			20			33			FY24			8645440


			20			39			FY25			7701000


			20			26			FY25			8259560


			30			8			FY25			13049520


			2			38			FY24			1979416


			3			13			FY25			932670


			1			27			FY25			856003


			30			14			FY25			10973340


			30			38			FY25			12628140


			0			45			FY25			0


			2			28			FY24			1555278


			2			20			FY23			2196940


			1			47			FY24			726209


			0			32			FY20			0


			25			15			FY25			792275


			30			46			FY25			9331230


			30			26			FY24			12317760


			3			50			FY25			1011990


			1			27			FY23			2489490


			2			34			FY20			2634450


			5			28			FY20			9482510


			5			4			FY21			12896280


			20			22			FY20			6733540


			3			51			FY24			1845279


			30			39			FY25			16110240


			1			31			FY25			534308


			10			1			FY24			3023600


			1			32			FY25			370753


			2			23			FY25			1365992


			0			51			FY25			0


			20			28			FY24			8726520


			1			46			FY25			543114


			10			50			FY25			10576210


			5			21			FY21			12061060


			1			25			FY24			770948


			30			12			FY24			15249210


			1			7			FY22			986432


			10			46			FY22			11153400


			20			18			FY24			12391860


			1			18			FY24			687683


			10			16			FY22			8415050


			2			36			FY20			3005438


			2			16			FY22			2407930


			10			10			FY22			7924670


			25			40			FY20			6300075


			3			27			FY23			3163968


			20			47			FY21			10520460


			5			4			FY23			10301200


			10			18			FY22			7800230


			5			21			FY23			10733575


			20			40			FY23			9474740


			20			20			FY24			10003960


			20			2			FY23			7721560


			20			36			FY20			7075500


			20			13			FY20			6108000


			3			7			FY23			1310001


			1			31			FY20			2565093


			25			51			FY23			2811000


			10			11			FY24			11707980


			1			45			FY21			1388160


			3			37			FY21			1908261


			5			22			FY20			9729830


			1			18			FY21			2700794


			2			19			FY24			1813114


			3			3			FY24			1499853


			3			11			FY23			1193190


			20			34			FY23			13408720


			3			43			FY20			1537074


			1			26			FY21			1314412


			2			22			FY23			3617808


			5			1			FY23			11288375


			3			9			FY22			3531375


			2			30			FY21			3529084


			2			19			FY22			2385404


			3			28			FY23			1857642


			10			15			FY23			10745210


			2			37			FY22			2611630


			5			18			FY20			9029370


			2			40			FY21			3004214


			3			34			FY22			1510962


			0			15			FY23			0


			1			9			FY20			1395928


			10			17			FY20			6404160


			30			17			FY24			14756520


			20			14			FY24			7992140


			1			29			FY21			1539909


			10			8			FY21			7922850


			2			23			FY23			2556928


			20			51			FY20			10948040


			10			14			FY22			9389860


			25			41			FY21			3391350


			20			1			FY21			12993880


			1			5			FY20			1390141


			5			19			FY20			8560680


			0			48			FY22			0


			20			36			FY23			12679760


			1			2			FY24			808143


			30			6			FY24			18709950


			1			46			FY23			897291


			30			35			FY22			6791820


			30			14			FY24			15211230


			25			15			FY22			3293450


			0			16			FY22			0


			3			46			FY24			1337022


			20			27			FY25			8140280


			10			26			FY24			11504850


			3			37			FY25			1117824


			25			34			FY24			1426975


			25			16			FY25			601575


			10			40			FY23			12672170


			5			34			FY21			11905945


			1			45			FY24			556785


			2			20			FY25			1305194


			1			35			FY24			309105


			5			40			FY25			7902210


			30			44			FY25			10237200


			10			49			FY25			9795180


			30			48			FY25			8999580


			1			31			FY22			2432419


			5			12			FY21			11540330


			25			26			FY25			19350


			20			8			FY24			10777980


			20			44			FY21			8911180


			2			52			FY22			2211110


			2			37			FY23			2371672


			5			48			FY21			11386960


			5			12			FY20			9293890


			5			49			FY22			9967745


			5			3			FY20			9191395


			1			22			FY20			2789639


			2			7			FY24			1786896


			5			17			FY24			8781505


			10			30			FY23			10420660


			10			15			FY22			8772360


			3			34			FY21			1576293


			5			40			FY23			11337290


			50			23			FY25			10084650


			10			36			FY21			9715150


			10			4			FY23			13657010


			10			36			FY22			9771310


			25			3			FY21			3742700


			1			48			FY21			2910862


			10			13			FY20			7811980


			30			13			FY23			15464490


			25			11			FY24			2023675


			30			7			FY24			17865330


			20			2			FY20			5247340


			1			24			FY21			1481245


			5			11			FY20			9082595


			3			31			FY20			2666079


			5			37			FY21			11462295


			2			3			FY24			1966816


			10			37			FY21			9402720


			30			2			FY20			7489590


			30			38			FY23			20666850


			20			7			FY20			6557320


			2			7			FY20			2729830


			30			21			FY22			6181770


			10			51			FY20			10175070


			10			25			FY21			9570460


			5			51			FY20			12225270


			30			15			FY22			6970230


			30			38			FY22			16095930


			3			26			FY22			2321253


			25			46			FY21			2983750


			5			34			FY22			10759330


			20			11			FY24			9000500


			10			45			FY21			11483950


			2			17			FY24			1444594


			30			47			FY22			13152660


			3			4			FY22			2463834


			20			38			FY23			10586680


			2			26			FY22			2490294


			3			25			FY22			1997004


			30			5			FY23			19376700


			20			46			FY20			6655840


			3			28			FY22			2160276


			3			46			FY21			1923513


			30			24			FY23			12906930


			3			48			FY20			3449286


			5			5			FY22			10157895


			10			41			FY20			6290910


			2			31			FY21			5118094


			3			43			FY23			1564341


			1			19			FY20			1104098


			10			1			FY21			10641720


			1			3			FY24			781250


			20			25			FY21			8685420


			2			5			FY22			3234102


			30			48			FY21			10676370


			30			20			FY23			14319450


			3			51			FY22			1735560


			20			5			FY24			7770720


			1			23			FY23			1025724


			0			10			FY23			0


			3			7			FY21			1992606


			1			7			FY21			1068244


			30			17			FY20			5913750


			5			38			FY20			10822645


			1			38			FY20			1320744


			1			33			FY20			955419


			3			19			FY23			1318164


			10			27			FY21			9262140


			3			28			FY21			1847685


			0			27			FY22			0


			20			50			FY23			11498800


			0			16			FY24			0


			10			45			FY20			9549320


			2			8			FY23			2310338


			1			15			FY21			1287221


			20			24			FY22			9670360


			25			43			FY22			4722175


			30			2			FY24			16057350


			2			30			FY20			3152368


			20			5			FY23			6464120


			30			40			FY22			16431120


			3			33			FY20			1461186


			5			52			FY21			12784390


			20			6			FY20			5403760


			30			46			FY21			11031030


			5			15			FY21			10639190


			2			2			FY24			2006722


			3			1			FY21			1973799


			30			9			FY20			6518340


			10			8			FY20			7774450


			0			51			FY22			0


			25			22			FY22			5655650


			0			25			FY23			0


			25			38			FY20			4785050


			25			8			FY21			3207450


			2			50			FY24			1565394


			3			14			FY25			1020975


			5			14			FY22			10307600


			5			32			FY22			9307995


			1			22			FY23			2480198


			30			30			FY22			6638880


			5			18			FY21			10818440


			2			1			FY23			4016392


			1			25			FY22			998456


			10			6			FY22			9067170


			10			7			FY20			7577180


			2			39			FY22			2645396


			3			18			FY24			1172793


			5			17			FY20			10353685


			3			8			FY21			1943787


			3			47			FY20			2026347


			20			31			FY23			15679060


			0			45			FY21			0


			1			40			FY23			922763


			30			39			FY20			5593110


			2			5			FY24			1647884


			3			35			FY23			1435719


			25			17			FY22			6557450


			5			14			FY20			7920645


			5			41			FY20			9787250


			20			17			FY20			9104920


			2			6			FY20			2733496


			3			5			FY22			1959579


			30			24			FY20			6210840


			30			8			FY22			8636850


			25			10			FY24			2161000


			20			41			FY25			9530540


			25			37			FY24			1404625


			0			35			FY24			0


			3			27			FY24			3118395


			0			21			FY25			0


			0			25			FY25			0


			25			11			FY25			1051100


			25			27			FY25			9275


			25			39			FY24			1564150


			0			14			FY21			0


			0			36			FY20			0


			0			19			FY25			0


			30			12			FY21			6388200


			0			41			FY22			0


			0			27			FY24			0


			50			47			FY24			10562300


			50			12			FY25			8123950


			25			50			FY23			2804025


			25			49			FY21			2509750


			0			47			FY23			0


			0			14			FY24			0


			0			9			FY22			0


			0			25			FY21			0


			30			23			FY21			4499490


			25			47			FY23			2894975


			0			5			FY23			0


			0			1			FY22			0


			0			51			FY20			0


			0			50			FY20			0


			25			52			FY21			2475975


			0			42			FY23			0


			25			23			FY23			2974025


			0			2			FY22			0


			25			20			FY21			2707100


			25			42			FY20			5421725


			0			6			FY21			0


			25			38			FY22			4950275


			0			39			FY20			0


			25			22			FY25			264300


			0			3			FY24			0


			0			41			FY24			0


			0			14			FY25			0


			0			5			FY25			0


			0			48			FY25			0


			25			47			FY21			2999150


			25			49			FY22			4035400


			0			7			FY23			0


			0			26			FY20			0


			0			18			FY20			0


			25			9			FY22			2222375


			25			36			FY22			4374875


			0			38			FY21			0


			25			21			FY24			1984950


			25			2			FY21			3830600


			0			9			FY23			0


			25			48			FY25			0


			25			43			FY25			0


			50			50			FY24			10263500


			0			17			FY25			0


			0			18			FY22			0


			0			12			FY23			0


			0			29			FY20			0


			25			46			FY25			0


			25			10			FY21			2786125


			0			1			FY24			0


			25			40			FY25			-500


			10			37			FY20			7167460


			1			6			FY23			807936


			1			10			FY24			936537


			5			51			FY22			9937955


			10			28			FY21			8763300


			10			50			FY23			10699910


			3			5			FY21			2445984


			1			31			FY24			834827


			5			32			FY24			9204455


			1			30			FY24			1050044


			20			36			FY24			8089180


			1			41			FY24			649358


			20			39			FY20			6389940


			1			39			FY24			728456


			2			24			FY24			1484016


			2			47			FY24			1623404


			1			43			FY24			578112


			20			15			FY25			7716380


			10			4			FY25			11109700


			5			10			FY25			8430925


			2			30			FY25			1615546


			1			45			FY25			545023


			5			51			FY21			11630240


			3			53			FY24			1486908


			30			32			FY24			8369400


			10			42			FY22			14234170


			10			2			FY25			11382120


			20			1			FY25			8633000


			3			4			FY25			1129575


			10			6			FY25			9575260


			0			46			FY24			0


			30			2			FY25			13022100


			50			46			FY24			10623600


			30			36			FY24			8579190


			5			11			FY25			8888360


			5			27			FY23			10253570


			30			52			FY25			8448990


			2			21			FY25			1299652


			2			26			FY25			1602648


			50			20			FY25			7891100


			3			16			FY25			881766


			20			48			FY25			13992640


			5			49			FY25			7708885


			5			11			FY22			9937865


			30			50			FY25			8514420


			50			24			FY24			6327650


			1			51			FY21			1150519


			5			49			FY21			10266405


			1			49			FY23			980320


			5			32			FY23			11236925


			1			35			FY22			2475269


			30			12			FY20			6312660


			10			46			FY24			10557040


			20			45			FY24			6303100


			3			52			FY24			1679460


			2			48			FY25			3309056


			30			27			FY23			13382340


			10			32			FY22			8631790


			25			35			FY22			4453675


			0			31			FY24			0


			30			38			FY21			15856110


			1			23			FY20			1213150


			1			44			FY20			2457682


			10			19			FY22			8654030


			20			10			FY21			11155300


			2			41			FY24			1819896


			1			50			FY24			711078


			30			45			FY24			12060180


			1			25			FY25			804104


			30			6			FY25			13369890


			2			26			FY24			1629854


			2			42			FY24			1701890


			20			18			FY22			8723500


			5			4			FY25			10682010


			25			36			FY24			1426450


			10			43			FY24			12631760


			5			46			FY24			7871205


			1			5			FY25			612440


			3			8			FY23			1336899


			5			28			FY25			8988295


			2			2			FY25			1640414


			30			25			FY24			11951220


			20			47			FY25			11868860


			3			47			FY25			1077702


			2			35			FY25			2995414


			20			14			FY25			7394760


			30			25			FY25			11040450


			1			34			FY25			262872


			50			38			FY25			14527400


			30			32			FY25			8382840


			1			12			FY25			691335


			30			19			FY25			12503700


			20			35			FY20			7410300


			10			12			FY22			9867560


			1			14			FY22			853127


			5			3			FY21			11743580


			5			22			FY21			11008060


			20			22			FY23			13413340


			10			7			FY24			13643230


			1			3			FY23			854947


			30			9			FY24			16801200


			20			13			FY25			7048020


			20			32			FY24			9651480


			10			42			FY24			12662610


			2			40			FY24			1884214


			5			41			FY25			7966560


			2			31			FY25			3017372


			3			32			FY25			871161


			3			1			FY25			1441671


			50			2			FY25			8863850


			3			52			FY25			936591


			20			29			FY25			10064040


			5			37			FY25			7040490


			5			27			FY24			9352135


			10			31			FY22			7824300


			3			18			FY25			842136


			50			49			FY24			10298900


			0			32			FY24			0


			30			28			FY24			9016860


			50			29			FY25			15267000


			1			50			FY25			479022


			50			28			FY25			15689000


			50			42			FY25			13036550


			1			12			FY22			1000647


			1			20			FY23			738948


			30			36			FY21			7336230


			1			44			FY21			2771865


			10			23			FY20			8039240


			30			18			FY24			14776560


			10			26			FY20			9739620


			10			41			FY21			11580440


			3			50			FY21			1565469


			10			47			FY21			13178550


			5			1			FY20			11995765


			1			1			FY21			1396723


			2			47			FY21			3137512


			10			9			FY23			10332830


			25			20			FY24			2030775


			20			20			FY20			6610020


			10			20			FY20			7111520


			1			46			FY21			1362448


			5			18			FY23			10599090


			1			29			FY24			1164423


			5			17			FY22			10599655


			5			40			FY20			10597290


			1			41			FY23			864191


			20			14			FY22			12925020


			20			49			FY20			8482300


			5			4			FY22			12096420


			50			26			FY24			17871600


			0			24			FY21			0


			20			26			FY23			11398480


			1			26			FY23			1121772


			5			30			FY21			12157825


			2			41			FY23			2130288


			5			21			FY22			10572150


			3			19			FY20			1154718


			3			41			FY22			1798338


			1			12			FY23			1019512


			2			9			FY21			4315504


			1			28			FY22			1153770


			1			41			FY20			1470528


			30			30			FY21			4756890


			25			31			FY22			4469275


			3			29			FY20			1255491


			10			49			FY20			11054690


			30			6			FY20			6905880


			1			45			FY23			860179


			30			45			FY23			18101400


			20			31			FY21			14778320


			20			16			FY21			8257580


			30			5			FY24			18845010


			5			10			FY21			10015735


			20			47			FY22			11676660


			1			12			FY21			1165915


			30			32			FY23			13382550


			1			33			FY24			356215


			10			34			FY24			11040210


			10			9			FY25			10697780


			2			25			FY25			1622892


			5			9			FY24			8671110


			30			29			FY24			9620970


			20			13			FY23			8747440


			2			51			FY25			1557344


			25			51			FY24			1308325


			30			30			FY25			10056030


			3			18			FY23			2822550


			20			13			FY21			9048320


			50			44			FY25			12690900


			5			30			FY22			11512920


			3			15			FY25			965112


			3			35			FY20			3310761


			25			13			FY23			3077200


			0			3			FY23			0


			3			28			FY20			1360779


			3			46			FY22			1430490


			1			36			FY20			1328117


			2			18			FY24			3317016


			5			39			FY23			11613080


			1			1			FY20			1752726


			5			24			FY20			9223250


			5			20			FY21			11529430


			10			22			FY20			8509860


			1			51			FY22			820797


			20			21			FY20			7341980


			1			49			FY22			989234


			2			35			FY23			2288066


			1			12			FY24			686505


			10			35			FY22			10744040


			3			14			FY22			1500903


			2			42			FY25			1344674


			3			47			FY21			1833171


			10			36			FY20			7664240


			3			48			FY22			3306330


			25			48			FY22			4122950


			1			19			FY21			1297884


			25			32			FY22			4194925


			20			21			FY24			10446560


			2			4			FY21			4005006


			10			3			FY23			13605500


			10			2			FY20			9859350


			3			33			FY21			1465326


			2			52			FY21			4255084


			30			37			FY21			11410050


			5			19			FY24			9164350


			5			4			FY24			9851935


			3			10			FY23			1195983


			20			4			FY24			8892320


			20			30			FY20			8314280


			2			29			FY20			3488614


			3			7			FY20			1625541


			2			50			FY23			2400044


			5			14			FY24			8481515


			3			15			FY20			1139091


			2			12			FY23			1908416


			1			15			FY20			1289930


			0			49			FY20			0


			3			15			FY23			1192458


			20			43			FY21			9869780


			25			10			FY23			2882725


			5			25			FY22			10384080


			25			30			FY23			3050675


			10			11			FY21			10444340


			25			36			FY23			3037975


			25			41			FY23			2756500


			2			13			FY22			3267970


			10			30			FY21			8846960


			10			50			FY20			10628850


			1			28			FY21			1424284


			1			1			FY23			1047151


			20			21			FY22			8667620


			10			15			FY20			7150260


			2			17			FY22			2286572


			2			49			FY23			2493114


			2			11			FY22			2315544


			10			1			FY22			12607720


			10			5			FY22			9645200


			0			22			FY23			0


			5			39			FY20			12598065


			20			45			FY23			10037700


			2			28			FY21			3226866


			2			5			FY20			2844252


			1			15			FY23			928031


			10			31			FY23			9670480


			30			3			FY23			18378390


			20			25			FY22			9252320


			2			16			FY21			2295468


			5			36			FY23			11309275


			5			42			FY20			10728040


			2			37			FY20			2749292


			3			26			FY21			2643228


			30			40			FY20			5256300


			1			6			FY24			927984


			10			45			FY23			10925080


			30			33			FY21			4732470


			1			14			FY20			1300265


			30			4			FY22			9216150


			5			15			FY20			8520385


			10			3			FY20			10145750


			2			12			FY21			2763432


			30			10			FY23			15782070


			2			20			FY21			2580216


			30			5			FY21			6821430


			30			33			FY20			5423760


			30			44			FY21			13122960


			2			14			FY20			3085844


			25			39			FY22			5229175


			25			38			FY23			3108425


			30			13			FY20			6129240


			0			35			FY21			0


			30			31			FY23			13083900


			25			14			FY23			2907800


			0			4			FY24			0


			0			36			FY23			0


			30			24			FY21			4314780


			5			45			FY22			10003855


			1			15			FY22			866166


			1			16			FY22			688422


			25			20			FY25			436000


			2			24			FY20			3041764


			20			33			FY21			11441200


			30			12			FY22			7708350


			2			46			FY20			3403600


			1			18			FY20			1185065


			1			14			FY23			1409364


			30			3			FY22			8998230


			25			25			FY24			1720200


			1			2			FY21			1434969


			3			16			FY21			987738


			2			11			FY23			2018298


			25			52			FY23			2871600


			3			7			FY24			1322016


			20			5			FY21			8555900


			3			50			FY22			1888458


			25			33			FY24			1340700


			25			10			FY25			998100


			50			43			FY25			12562100


			25			24			FY24			1772200


			3			1			FY24			425646


			0			8			FY24			0


			30			1			FY24			3415620


			0			8			FY25			0


			50			8			FY25			8450150


			50			29			FY24			16370300


			0			9			FY25			0


			25			26			FY24			1749025


			50			40			FY24			12032200


			25			31			FY25			-4825


			0			50			FY23			0


			25			42			FY25			0


			30			27			FY22			6812310


			30			51			FY20			7575240


			25			43			FY20			5282400


			30			9			FY21			6652500


			25			28			FY21			2959725


			30			13			FY21			6323070


			25			18			FY21			2677625


			25			35			FY25			-1025


			50			21			FY25			8136450


			30			14			FY20			6200100


			0			7			FY20			0


			3			12			FY23			1188693


			0			49			FY22			0


			25			31			FY23			2941425


			25			8			FY22			2388600


			50			35			FY24			14417700


			0			42			FY24			0


			0			30			FY25			0


			0			7			FY25			0


			0			46			FY22			0


			0			13			FY21			0


			0			15			FY21			0


			0			14			FY23			0


			0			52			FY22			0


			0			28			FY20			0


			0			14			FY20			0


			0			27			FY25			0


			50			23			FY24			223500


			0			40			FY23			0


			0			24			FY23			0


			0			47			FY22			0


			25			47			FY25			0


			25			14			FY25			908950


			0			12			FY21			0


			0			23			FY23			0


			1			44			FY25			567818


			5			50			FY25			7664105


			1			47			FY25			562685


			2			6			FY25			1401006


			10			28			FY20			8343370


			5			12			FY24			8915190


			20			53			FY24			7846340


			10			24			FY24			10720040


			20			30			FY24			11644420


			10			14			FY23			11619090


			3			42			FY20			1534779


			20			39			FY24			8435540


			5			51			FY24			9132750


			20			38			FY24			7859000


			30			37			FY24			10074030


			10			14			FY21			9190540


			5			22			FY25			9202625


			5			9			FY20			10437725


			20			40			FY24			7209240


			10			22			FY24			12559330


			1			48			FY24			773333


			5			30			FY25			8995445


			5			23			FY24			8945880


			5			32			FY25			7336080


			20			51			FY24			9356620


			1			6			FY25			738511


			1			36			FY25			338424


			2			48			FY24			1648790


			1			44			FY24			2404837


			3			35			FY24			1141335


			1			34			FY24			351116


			1			22			FY25			2312993


			25			7			FY25			1101100


			2			27			FY25			1564234


			10			40			FY25			10585340


			20			8			FY25			7773520


			20			4			FY25			5859480


			20			52			FY24			8555020


			3			5			FY25			1095219


			3			3			FY25			1291167


			0			16			FY25			0


			20			24			FY25			9167580


			10			37			FY25			9757090


			2			47			FY25			1593028


			10			8			FY24			12183370


			3			17			FY25			867744


			50			52			FY25			12478350


			1			8			FY24			840102


			10			39			FY23			13437290


			1			10			FY22			919976


			10			8			FY25			10222280


			20			19			FY25			8612660


			20			12			FY25			7797760


			3			25			FY24			1450467


			20			12			FY22			12918460


			20			29			FY22			13340320


			30			32			FY22			6080580


			2			23			FY20			2817706


			5			50			FY22			9353435


			2			52			FY23			2172908


			10			39			FY21			10096320


			30			28			FY23			13274580


			20			11			FY21			10540700


			25			7			FY21			3205300


			5			30			FY23			12816295


			30			46			FY24			11458710


			5			50			FY24			8404285


			1			46			FY24			684803


			2			26			FY20			3860608


			20			30			FY25			9681860


			10			22			FY25			11317130


			5			38			FY25			8191775


			10			39			FY25			11872910


			10			52			FY25			10947510


			1			19			FY25			645466


			2			18			FY25			1367398


			20			47			FY24			8342320


			10			5			FY25			10201930


			3			31			FY25			939204


			1			1			FY25			651724


			3			6			FY25			1114404


			1			9			FY25			2390716


			2			25			FY24			1542946


			3			22			FY25			2813541


			50			45			FY25			12283450


			3			22			FY21			3036513


			1			42			FY25			632313


			3			34			FY25			832632


			25			44			FY21			3244050


			5			8			FY24			8936500


			20			32			FY23			14873440


			20			10			FY20			7234760


			2			48			FY20			4975482


			1			13			FY20			1594204


			5			41			FY22			10290490


			10			24			FY20			9205950


			5			52			FY20			12098230


			3			49			FY23			1113543


			20			19			FY24			10732880


			1			51			FY24			672511


			2			5			FY25			1381952


			25			31			FY24			1360550


			5			20			FY25			8797015


			10			52			FY24			12253480


			5			16			FY25			7581115


			10			16			FY25			9946940


			0			20			FY25			0


			1			48			FY25			575555


			50			41			FY24			11253900


			2			50			FY21			3105868


			20			46			FY25			11095300


			5			20			FY23			10735215


			50			4			FY25			8347850


			2			50			FY25			1664936


			10			51			FY21			9856310


			5			47			FY25			7854425


			1			22			FY21			2809671


			20			36			FY21			9744620


			20			45			FY22			9056960


			5			16			FY22			10461730


			2			51			FY23			2299216


			5			44			FY20			11064400


			10			48			FY21			11892230


			2			29			FY22			3148682


			25			18			FY22			9528975


			5			40			FY22			10574350


			3			40			FY22			1961247


			10			7			FY23			11173170


			3			51			FY23			1175454


			30			1			FY22			12696390


			0			48			FY23			0


			10			38			FY25			10996280


			5			39			FY21			14221290


			20			3			FY23			8073380


			1			3			FY20			1317703


			5			23			FY23			10085280


			1			8			FY21			1022459


			20			48			FY21			11660300


			5			13			FY22			11663895


			10			6			FY23			11296160


			1			26			FY22			1094518


			2			18			FY20			3316180


			2			50			FY20			3736138


			1			40			FY21			1347045


			2			13			FY21			2451720


			25			1			FY23			3454300


			5			31			FY21			12537100


			2			43			FY23			2015732


			30			49			FY21			9738450


			3			37			FY23			1754901


			1			49			FY20			1610746


			25			2			FY23			3453600


			30			34			FY22			6482040


			2			5			FY23			2583804


			10			38			FY20			7433600


			3			31			FY23			1427844


			5			27			FY21			11042060


			30			46			FY20			6584160


			30			46			FY22			13015800


			10			2			FY22			9248900


			3			14			FY24			1780326


			30			43			FY22			14788110


			20			2			FY24			8989280


			5			23			FY21			9750650


			3			24			FY22			2218854


			25			6			FY24			2189975


			0			6			FY20			0


			2			9			FY25			1275140


			3			4			FY24			1435485


			0			52			FY24			0


			3			19			FY25			880272


			20			27			FY24			8510920


			5			37			FY22			10552060


			2			49			FY24			1562352


			3			23			FY25			1331340


			30			11			FY25			11143230


			30			24			FY24			12186570


			2			29			FY25			2003530


			2			32			FY25			1521040


			10			12			FY24			12582390


			5			3			FY23			9760825


			5			28			FY23			10309410


			5			26			FY20			9532735


			10			52			FY22			12530880


			3			1			FY22			1752333


			1			21			FY24			616165


			30			37			FY23			15936540


			0			41			FY21			0


			10			8			FY22			8885950


			1			48			FY20			1591799


			20			25			FY20			5974760


			10			21			FY20			7983060


			2			21			FY20			2952062


			2			32			FY22			2427236


			2			40			FY22			2549018


			1			17			FY24			697327


			3			51			FY21			1541901


			2			18			FY23			3554042


			30			43			FY21			13667640


			30			47			FY21			11160360


			0			32			FY21			0


			1			34			FY21			1252775


			20			41			FY23			8922940


			5			43			FY21			14602380


			3			21			FY23			1396353


			30			3			FY21			7038630


			25			52			FY20			4293825


			2			4			FY22			3599406


			5			24			FY21			11025720


			10			46			FY23			10727070


			20			47			FY23			12686920


			10			47			FY23			10797790


			1			37			FY21			1328941


			3			18			FY21			864486


			10			9			FY22			8143970


			20			10			FY23			9705140


			1			6			FY22			923049


			1			9			FY22			2626417


			2			42			FY21			3223726


			2			25			FY21			3332088


			25			7			FY22			2344750


			5			40			FY21			12466870


			10			13			FY21			9903870


			30			25			FY21			4261290


			10			23			FY21			8150840


			0			51			FY23			0


			1			5			FY23			733234


			30			11			FY21			6386910


			2			39			FY23			2505018


			10			11			FY20			8161380


			30			43			FY20			5100090


			5			42			FY23			10553105


			3			1			FY23			3227301


			20			24			FY23			10467840


			2			3			FY22			2767774


			5			5			FY21			11331860


			25			37			FY23			2971425


			20			9			FY20			9067960


			25			19			FY24			2037050


			10			46			FY20			11845230


			25			41			FY20			5383675


			30			28			FY22			6582510


			20			42			FY20			5089500


			2			39			FY20			4533058


			0			48			FY21			0


			25			7			FY23			2975200


			25			15			FY24			2031200


			1			27			FY21			1305465


			30			2			FY21			7139730


			1			13			FY22			957647


			20			43			FY23			8536140


			30			45			FY20			6011670


			0			42			FY20			0


			30			37			FY20			5572320


			25			13			FY24			2091025


			3			2			FY24			1460355


			2			13			FY20			3336972


			1			3			FY21			1406578


			25			17			FY21			2768100


			25			33			FY23			3002850


			25			46			FY23			2787650


			1			50			FY22			920942


			1			16			FY21			1187546


			3			37			FY20			1990608


			10			24			FY22			9803940


			10			22			FY22			10496910


			0			34			FY23			0


			30			25			FY23			13093290


			25			7			FY24			2248975


			3			44			FY23			1384644


			25			2			FY24			2601225


			0			9			FY21			0


			25			12			FY21			2875650


			0			45			FY22			0


			25			20			FY22			6906175


			30			26			FY23			13977960


			30			18			FY20			5986350


			25			33			FY25			-3650


			2			47			FY23			2225566


			2			37			FY21			2765624


			5			3			FY24			9544385


			20			28			FY22			10353020


			1			33			FY23			708913


			5			26			FY22			11719650


			30			36			FY22			10248300


			1			40			FY22			1086133


			2			14			FY24			1495944


			25			40			FY21			2872325


			30			19			FY24			14433090


			20			8			FY20			7179280


			20			23			FY21			9389960


			25			45			FY20			5160025


			30			52			FY21			9411300


			2			43			FY21			3099512


			3			13			FY22			1829244


			3			45			FY20			1709922


			25			36			FY25			0


			25			2			FY25			1201400


			25			10			FY22			2063975


			25			3			FY25			1227725


			50			45			FY24			11154200


			0			46			FY25			0


			0			21			FY21			0


			0			10			FY25			0


			50			39			FY25			13841950


			1			23			FY25			502626


			50			22			FY25			8100100


			30			49			FY22			12241110


			25			52			FY22			3956950


			30			25			FY22			6444870


			0			33			FY20			0


			0			17			FY20			0


			25			9			FY21			3077350


			0			10			FY24			0


			30			37			FY22			14199540


			30			29			FY22			7039260


			0			2			FY24			0


			0			8			FY22			0


			0			51			FY21			0


			0			11			FY22			0


			25			37			FY25			0


			0			23			FY25			0


			50			32			FY24			14881700


			0			52			FY25			0


			30			10			FY20			6204150


			0			34			FY25			0


			0			34			FY21			0


			0			47			FY21			0


			0			19			FY21			0


			0			25			FY22			0


			0			17			FY23			0


			0			49			FY23			0


			0			43			FY24			0


			25			34			FY20			0


			25			38			FY25			0


			25			51			FY21			2517250


			0			15			FY24			0


			0			28			FY21			0


			25			5			FY22			2328450


			0			5			FY20			0


			50			20			FY24			0


			0			18			FY23			0


			0			43			FY21			0


			0			40			FY20			0


			0			39			FY23			0


			5			31			FY25			8489395


			2			15			FY21			2457642


			3			31			FY24			1467513


			10			23			FY23			11237610


			2			34			FY24			1653820


			3			11			FY21			1535295


			5			18			FY25			8395935


			10			31			FY25			10416310


			25			23			FY25			131325


			2			14			FY25			1574976


			3			16			FY24			1379409


			2			30			FY24			2830616


			30			30			FY24			9130920


			20			44			FY24			6534060


			25			5			FY25			1092875


			20			16			FY25			7765060


			20			37			FY24			7566400


			5			33			FY25			7132330


			3			7			FY25			1099992


			10			21			FY25			11835530


			1			43			FY20			1276490


			2			23			FY24			3167780


			25			35			FY24			1473825


			30			47			FY24			11148270


			5			25			FY25			9421580


			2			46			FY24			1582370


			20			5			FY25			5757600


			30			5			FY25			14512680


			5			39			FY25			8984135


			10			30			FY25			10768300


			10			1			FY25			11918780


			30			39			FY24			13916460


			0			13			FY25			0


			20			17			FY25			10041580


			3			43			FY24			1408641


			3			8			FY25			1078050


			3			23			FY24			2866539


			1			30			FY22			943185


			50			46			FY25			12120650


			10			21			FY21			7407860


			20			27			FY20			5942280


			3			52			FY22			1616655


			1			48			FY22			985014


			1			3			FY25			658924


			10			23			FY24			11925160


			1			37			FY25			429815


			2			34			FY25			1443276


			30			17			FY23			14802150


			1			29			FY25			1090556


			20			12			FY24			8840000


			0			14			FY22			0


			2			45			FY22			2734822


			10			45			FY22			11383240


			10			10			FY20			7138540


			1			25			FY20			1986440


			25			40			FY22			4754400


			2			43			FY20			2844350


			2			3			FY23			2256686


			10			41			FY23			11425150


			30			2			FY23			14383050


			25			40			FY23			2742475


			2			35			FY21			4503872


			30			45			FY22			13656270


			20			24			FY21			9382060


			1			37			FY24			478883


			5			45			FY21			12007010


			5			24			FY24			7940380


			2			31			FY24			2420102


			5			22			FY24			9038185


			5			47			FY24			8092085


			10			37			FY24			10391120


			20			24			FY24			10033120


			2			1			FY24			477664


			10			53			FY24			11905630


			10			32			FY25			9754930


			20			11			FY25			7930380


			0			24			FY25			0


			3			10			FY25			969033


			5			23			FY25			8172690


			30			40			FY25			12885270


			25			28			FY24			1382625


			0			53			FY24			0


			10			18			FY23			9856480


			5			13			FY23			11155520


			3			38			FY25			1302156


			3			45			FY25			1073298


			5			12			FY22			9983485


			10			17			FY22			8497590


			20			40			FY25			8377140


			10			35			FY20			9163580


			30			51			FY25			8417880


			2			14			FY21			2464186


			5			52			FY22			10350375


			10			37			FY23			11672100


			3			33			FY22			1319133


			10			15			FY21			8793120


			1			24			FY25			688244


			2			52			FY25			3176384


			1			8			FY25			563381


			2			15			FY25			1568090


			20			36			FY25			8110160


			2			12			FY22			2208950


			2			35			FY20			4268546


			30			51			FY24			10903560


			1			14			FY21			1209468


			20			51			FY25			10851500


			30			42			FY25			12108780


			5			31			FY22			11037895


			30			22			FY24			14225070


			50			24			FY25			12765150


			0			31			FY25			0


			1			41			FY25			612891


			10			30			FY22			8532640


			1			9			FY24			924091


			1			17			FY22			662501


			5			15			FY22			10094240


			5			23			FY20			8532715


			25			46			FY22			4310350


			1			46			FY22			1002405


			5			38			FY23			11111825


			2			12			FY20			3662792


			5			19			FY21			10069785


			10			52			FY20			9806010


			2			16			FY20			2832040


			5			18			FY22			10496100


			3			16			FY22			1427541


			3			7			FY22			1660791


			3			20			FY24			1120632


			20			29			FY23			17120600


			3			10			FY20			1272288


			5			8			FY22			12283365


			5			21			FY20			9569660


			1			7			FY23			800858


			1			50			FY23			1009543


			1			18			FY22			2332265


			3			32			FY22			1471989


			5			2			FY20			9052035


			1			2			FY20			1406668


			2			3			FY20			2733880


			2			18			FY21			3743744


			10			11			FY23			11605240


			10			13			FY22			10230800


			10			17			FY21			9290110


			10			32			FY23			9610950


			2			51			FY20			3608214


			1			13			FY24			1794269


			3			43			FY21			1847139


			1			39			FY22			1116253


			20			42			FY22			8086820


			3			12			FY24			1101453


			10			47			FY22			10942930


			10			39			FY22			11462510


			10			15			FY24			10896260


			3			18			FY20			1050819


			3			9			FY21			1893276


			3			38			FY20			2159880


			30			4			FY21			7234440


			30			41			FY22			15352470


			3			5			FY20			1692408


			30			18			FY21			5916810


			1			20			FY22			892411


			3			6			FY21			2086974


			20			44			FY22			7842420


			1			37			FY20			1326383


			20			6			FY24			8771180


			30			4			FY20			7384830


			5			45			FY24			8369925


			10			25			FY25			10736190


			30			10			FY25			10954980


			30			37			FY25			10347240


			50			42			FY24			11293700


			30			18			FY23			14609100


			30			27			FY20			6107490


			2			52			FY24			1363392


			30			45			FY25			9776160


			20			38			FY25			8763460


			20			9			FY25			10349700


			25			46			FY24			1387250


			25			4			FY25			1025175


			50			1			FY25			11059150


			2			12			FY24			1819220


			50			25			FY25			17909500


			3			14			FY21			1071033


			20			45			FY25			10443020


			10			33			FY21			10914630


			3			30			FY22			1974003


			50			28			FY24			16910250


			50			47			FY25			12575400


			10			43			FY21			13417030


			5			7			FY22			12356035


			20			38			FY21			10086020


			5			44			FY21			12954165


			1			52			FY22			760329


			10			34			FY20			8687160


			30			36			FY20			5974380


			2			10			FY20			3049742


			5			48			FY22			10504475


			1			52			FY20			2875476


			1			40			FY20			1450752


			1			2			FY23			742143


			10			44			FY23			12714120


			25			16			FY22			5285150


			10			51			FY23			12476380


			2			14			FY22			2946136


			20			37			FY23			10699920


			3			52			FY20			2073210


			5			35			FY23			12672915


			20			16			FY22			10956100


			20			52			FY23			11154520


			1			46			FY20			1428024


			1			39			FY23			961850


			20			30			FY23			16512520


			20			6			FY21			9682740


			2			24			FY21			2776176


			20			43			FY22			8298200


			20			40			FY21			9084600


			5			43			FY20			11184910


			3			30			FY20			1140453


			30			41			FY21			14950650


			5			17			FY21			11380085


			10			33			FY23			10696600


			10			29			FY21			9170580


			20			35			FY21			10837680


			20			6			FY23			7569220


			0			2			FY20			0


			10			12			FY23			12515200


			20			36			FY22			9118500


			10			34			FY22			10969010


			5			11			FY21			11341250


			3			52			FY21			1408872


			25			11			FY23			2963875


			5			26			FY21			12016365


			30			21			FY23			13432500


			10			42			FY23			11607200


			25			23			FY22			5630625


			2			16			FY24			1517016


			20			3			FY24			9275920


			3			52			FY23			1183038


			5			7			FY21			11609245


			10			39			FY20			6832780


			25			4			FY22			2488675


			3			19			FY22			1391499


			1			6			FY20			1434868


			10			6			FY20			7684690


			1			9			FY21			2660436


			5			19			FY23			9748105


			20			27			FY21			7613180


			25			42			FY22			4662225


			30			32			FY21			4759410


			1			8			FY23			775598


			1			15			FY24			631868


			30			23			FY20			5744400


			30			16			FY21			6119580


			10			1			FY20			11413970


			2			2			FY22			2792304


			3			50			FY20			2419035


			2			14			FY23			2375090


			30			16			FY24			14475240


			2			20			FY22			2414210


			10			4			FY20			9632300


			1			4			FY20			2541800


			0			39			FY21			0


			3			31			FY21			1619976


			1			22			FY22			2519939


			5			6			FY23			9500405


			0			28			FY23			0


			10			46			FY21			12921380


			25			21			FY22			6369700


			3			27			FY22			3271800


			2			45			FY20			3452954


			3			14			FY23			1120743


			2			10			FY24			2198120


			30			2			FY22			8920590


			0			30			FY23			0


			20			48			FY23			14147860


			30			11			FY23			15413670


			30			10			FY24			16269420


			25			13			FY21			2757575


			25			32			FY23			2966000


			5			49			FY23			9204980


			20			52			FY22			9585200


			3			2			FY22			1445157


			1			20			FY24			701670


			20			46			FY23			12095740


			20			11			FY20			7106140


			20			48			FY20			7087200


			2			38			FY22			2632548


			30			15			FY24			14817930


			3			17			FY20			2488074


			1			17			FY20			1119187


			25			6			FY23			2994825


			30			29			FY23			14030550


			2			7			FY21			2975274


			1			39			FY20			3007770


			5			8			FY20			8939140


			0			29			FY21			0


			1			51			FY20			1304919


			3			42			FY23			1615515


			30			50			FY22			11807970


			1			36			FY23			2476289


			10			14			FY20			7290930


			5			16			FY21			11279425


			2			38			FY20			2901734


			25			24			FY21			2810975


			0			27			FY20			0


			25			44			FY24			1317900


			25			53			FY24			1241025


			0			1			FY25			0


			50			18			FY25			7808600


			50			15			FY25			7717650


			0			43			FY25			0


			0			25			FY20			0


			50			53			FY24			9837950


			25			12			FY25			1092625


			25			9			FY24			2069500


			30			31			FY22			6371940


			0			16			FY23			0


			0			23			FY24			0


			25			14			FY21			2785775


			25			8			FY24			2005650


			30			34			FY21			4805130


			50			51			FY25			11863600


			30			20			FY21			5600820


			0			44			FY22			0


			25			4			FY21			3737450


			30			3			FY20			7538100


			0			13			FY23			0


			0			19			FY20			0


			30			28			FY21			4730910


			25			14			FY22			1885800


			0			44			FY21			0


			25			35			FY21			2896075


			30			26			FY21			4679970


			0			9			FY24			0


			0			38			FY22			0


			0			13			FY20			0


			0			35			FY23			0


			50			38			FY24			12487900


			50			44			FY24			11093800


			50			27			FY24			20970350


			0			24			FY24			0


			0			38			FY25			0


			25			47			FY24			1354575


			25			22			FY21			2602900


			0			36			FY25			0


			0			35			FY22			0


			25			31			FY21			3082450


			0			29			FY23			0


			30			5			FY22			8696130


			0			31			FY21			0


			25			2			FY22			2339225


			25			48			FY20			5255725


			0			10			FY21			0


			50			19			FY25			7589500


			25			6			FY22			2366825


			0			45			FY24			0


			0			20			FY21			0


			0			20			FY23			0


			25			33			FY20			0


			10			5			FY21			9710330


			2			26			FY23			2257192


			1			43			FY22			708602


			10			30			FY24			9218650


			20			51			FY21			11461960


			2			19			FY23			2150358


			5			31			FY24			10724385


			30			31			FY24			8790330


			30			40			FY24			16694040


			5			43			FY25			8533375


			10			44			FY24			12421010


			5			30			FY24			11605270


			10			49			FY22			9981360


			5			22			FY23			10492895


			2			32			FY24			1772998


			2			37			FY24			1821188


			1			2			FY25			711893


			5			52			FY24			9213880


			1			18			FY25			592447


			1			32			FY24			541129


			5			35			FY24			10587540


			10			31			FY24			7891870


			3			50			FY24			1880379


			2			39			FY24			2056012


			30			44			FY24			12228390


			10			41			FY24			11418550


			30			48			FY23			16647930


			10			48			FY25			9325590


			10			38			FY24			11006790


			25			28			FY25			3625


			25			45			FY24			1308300


			10			29			FY25			11227810


			5			15			FY25			7917350


			30			15			FY25			11544690


			3			30			FY25			1488732


			20			34			FY25			8843280


			25			1			FY25			991050


			2			46			FY25			1538528


			20			23			FY24			12615360


			5			17			FY23			10662005


			20			21			FY21			8458320


			20			9			FY24			10386780


			3			32			FY20			1315149


			3			41			FY25			1145817


			3			45			FY22			1423983


			5			21			FY24			8601740


			5			18			FY24			11365765


			10			45			FY25			9967930


			30			4			FY25			16695210


			10			27			FY24			9728050


			10			47			FY25			10077570


			3			31			FY22			1767123


			50			41			FY25			12865350


			10			50			FY22			10550010


			1			51			FY23			1038905


			5			10			FY20			8673755


			3			39			FY23			1911876


			0			37			FY23			0


			2			21			FY23			2116320


			20			16			FY23			10690540


			20			31			FY20			9903420


			3			43			FY22			1621590


			5			9			FY22			11524965


			10			19			FY20			6435340


			2			29			FY24			1911004


			20			29			FY24			10611960


			20			4			FY22			10780260


			3			30			FY24			1653540


			2			4			FY25			1344232


			10			18			FY25			9182860


			3			36			FY24			2874774


			25			22			FY24			2126350


			2			13			FY25			2054194


			30			52			FY24			10148520


			10			14			FY25			10529470


			20			25			FY25			9308080


			25			43			FY24			1358100


			3			48			FY24			1381077


			25			49			FY24			1293150


			30			9			FY25			11572230


			5			19			FY25			8506275


			20			49			FY24			11319120


			30			12			FY25			11230680


			20			33			FY25			8179160


			2			49			FY25			1742756


			3			37			FY24			1355775


			30			38			FY24			12322740


			3			51			FY25			966915


			2			8			FY24			2988392


			3			22			FY24			1064565


			25			20			FY23			2917500


			50			26			FY25			19468600


			1			35			FY20			2860337


			5			36			FY21			10633830


			1			4			FY21			1347391


			20			51			FY22			9945920


			20			49			FY21			10011780


			3			2			FY21			1959510


			2			24			FY25			1555340


			1			35			FY25			2143223


			50			37			FY25			12621850


			5			3			FY25			8806355


			5			12			FY25			9436390


			3			44			FY25			1107777


			5			25			FY24			8323800


			20			31			FY22			13636200


			1			50			FY21			1203691


			2			45			FY25			1689816


			30			34			FY25			8576340


			1			51			FY25			444484


			1			18			FY23			825337


			3			40			FY25			1170540


			30			7			FY22			8607960


			30			21			FY24			14026860


			2			38			FY21			2778380


			10			38			FY21			10529610


			30			26			FY20			6143220


			25			17			FY23			3063075


			3			3			FY21			2009136


			20			19			FY21			7610120


			10			16			FY23			10557650


			5			44			FY23			10764810


			10			40			FY20			6486540


			25			34			FY23			3006425


			5			33			FY20			9678675


			2			6			FY21			3139260


			3			24			FY21			1933191


			30			23			FY25			10928790


			30			27			FY25			9775980


			1			43			FY25			578400


			0			52			FY20			0


			1			24			FY20			1443327


			5			13			FY20			8187660


			0			12			FY20			0


			5			52			FY23			10373965


			10			32			FY21			9430910


			20			33			FY20			7438060


			5			47			FY23			9565855


			5			9			FY23			12384970


			2			36			FY21			3086542


			20			12			FY21			10196180


			3			42			FY22			1698132


			0			34			FY20			0


			3			38			FY21			2012040


			10			26			FY23			14044480


			5			46			FY21			12708955


			5			31			FY20			10698575


			1			24			FY23			1008820


			5			33			FY23			10777735


			5			20			FY22			10771040


			20			9			FY23			11593420


			20			39			FY22			8687140


			1			4			FY22			1973169


			30			22			FY23			12976110


			20			11			FY23			9278120


			3			21			FY20			1075944


			30			17			FY22			6903960


			20			7			FY21			11178180


			0			5			FY21			0


			0			7			FY21			0


			1			5			FY22			1381054


			10			47			FY20			12815670


			30			16			FY23			15145230


			25			24			FY23			2797450


			30			48			FY20			7258710


			1			1			FY22			2840495


			25			5			FY23			2864050


			3			14			FY20			1184553


			3			3			FY23			1360353


			25			18			FY23			2947750


			25			24			FY22			5521100


			30			26			FY25			9635460


			3			2			FY25			1368681


			50			49			FY25			12815300


			3			26			FY24			1543440


			3			48			FY23			1178406


			2			18			FY22			3761570


			10			34			FY21			11089410


			5			49			FY24			9159365


			10			11			FY25			12084440


			20			43			FY25			12061160


			20			50			FY25			10989080


			10			17			FY23			10577410


			10			25			FY24			10641840


			30			21			FY21			5709690


			0			29			FY25			0


			20			26			FY24			10013760


			30			32			FY20			5594640


			20			20			FY23			11244240


			10			44			FY21			12440610


			3			32			FY23			1347384


			5			34			FY20			9986740


			1			34			FY20			1159592


			2			1			FY22			4319706


			3			17			FY23			1086087


			5			47			FY21			12612685


			5			16			FY20			8604065


			10			51			FY22			12090240


			3			40			FY20			1649838


			3			45			FY21			1943286


			0			36			FY21			0


			5			50			FY21			11354185


			2			31			FY22			3843928


			1			38			FY21			1305515


			1			45			FY22			910953


			5			46			FY22			10355995


			2			51			FY22			2236224


			2			46			FY21			3215868


			5			2			FY22			10899300


			10			48			FY23			10180040


			10			16			FY24			10593780


			1			4			FY23			830575


			1			2			FY22			1063255


			1			44			FY23			2469687


			30			41			FY23			20094930


			25			12			FY24			2050100


			5			35			FY22			10213160


			20			2			FY21			9993760


			5			7			FY23			10475265


			10			23			FY22			8956250


			10			43			FY22			14102390


			1			19			FY24			738629


			2			26			FY21			3533524


			20			26			FY21			8036760


			2			29			FY21			3853882


			3			51			FY20			2297697


			2			7			FY23			2288110


			5			15			FY24			8281725


			20			50			FY20			10287600


			5			47			FY22			10558630


			3			17			FY22			1465767


			3			24			FY23			1848462


			1			47			FY22			1050707


			10			5			FY23			12327260


			30			17			FY21			6029730


			1			7			FY20			1469463


			5			13			FY24			9258525


			1			3			FY22			1067505


			30			1			FY23			16542660


			5			10			FY24			8453755


			0			44			FY20			0


			25			28			FY22			4902700


			2			21			FY22			2083606


			5			7			FY20			8335000


			25			34			FY22			4348225


			2			51			FY21			2856490


			5			42			FY22			10179685


			3			22			FY23			3124839


			3			41			FY23			1640085


			30			43			FY23			18973530


			3			39			FY20			1867437


			1			8			FY20			1430127


			2			45			FY23			2445468


			2			6			FY24			1735264


			20			5			FY20			4800200


			10			19			FY23			10725470


			2			31			FY23			2601870


			3			27			FY21			1928985


			2			5			FY21			3430624


			10			24			FY21			9278670


			2			40			FY23			2297280


			25			26			FY21			2838875


			0			46			FY20			0


			25			16			FY23			3005800


			1			5			FY24			1456954


			30			40			FY23			22877730


			3			26			FY23			1872858


			20			12			FY23			8757880


			10			2			FY24			11344590


			0			5			FY22			0


			10			9			FY20			6699170


			10			10			FY21			8604460


			30			36			FY23			13899900


			10			26			FY21			9621570


			30			50			FY21			9831450


			3			36			FY21			1979823


			3			1			FY20			2268120


			30			39			FY23			22584270


			20			4			FY20			4862760


			10			42			FY20			7468840


			0			17			FY22			0


			10			48			FY20			12291000


			20			2			FY22			10856300


			3			18			FY22			1336044


			5			20			FY20			8763510


			5			6			FY22			10896815


			5			27			FY22			10318930


			10			18			FY20			6454450


			20			10			FY24			9634820


			2			17			FY20			4205994


			1			43			FY23			659491


			3			25			FY20			1455006


			1			19			FY22			771219


			3			6			FY23			1369953


			20			46			FY22			11202220


			30			42			FY22			14963370


			30			19			FY23			14614050


			20			45			FY20			5968700


			0			26			FY21			0


			30			16			FY20			6099900


			20			37			FY20			6774020


			2			27			FY21			2943606


			10			36			FY23			13154070


			1			11			FY21			1209887


			5			48			FY23			10494275


			10			44			FY20			8913260


			30			5			FY20			7466850


			2			8			FY22			2652490


			3			41			FY20			1550025


			3			13			FY20			1214319


			5			19			FY22			9476970


			25			30			FY21			2999100


			0			22			FY25			0


			0			49			FY24			0


			0			44			FY25			0


			0			21			FY20			0


			0			11			FY25			0


			30			52			FY20			7346220


			0			44			FY23			0


			0			3			FY20			0


			30			19			FY22			6028410


			0			42			FY21			0


			0			5			FY24			0


			0			38			FY23			0


			0			13			FY22			0


			25			1			FY22			3985675


			25			45			FY23			2807575


			50			30			FY24			15178700


			25			21			FY25			421650


			0			3			FY25			0


			50			9			FY25			8243350


			50			22			FY24			0


			25			29			FY25			5075


			50			52			FY24			10082450


			0			47			FY24			0


			0			10			FY20			0


			0			39			FY24			0


			25			32			FY21			2793750


			25			35			FY20			0


			0			31			FY20			0


			25			42			FY23			2788225


			25			27			FY21			2936700


			30			41			FY20			4809960


			25			33			FY21			2712425


			25			16			FY21			2735925


			30			44			FY20			5328360


			25			25			FY22			5354975


			25			15			FY21			2737925


			0			8			FY23			0


			0			6			FY23			0


			0			4			FY20			0


			0			15			FY25			0


			0			23			FY21			0


			0			18			FY25			0


			50			21			FY24			0


			25			45			FY25			0


			25			1			FY24			521650


			30			33			FY25			7747830


			10			32			FY24			7525870


			5			36			FY20			9598095


			1			49			FY24			755030


			25			32			FY24			1321375


			5			53			FY24			9130225


			2			36			FY24			3269838


			5			34			FY24			9636160


			30			43			FY24			12708900


			5			2			FY25			8471675


			20			43			FY24			6941340


			5			9			FY25			9397475


			5			42			FY24			9251505


			10			12			FY25			12171330


			3			11			FY25			996276


			20			35			FY24			8878280


			3			21			FY25			914487


			10			10			FY25			10738100


			20			13			FY22			14329100


			20			49			FY25			11830880


			10			40			FY24			12241930


			20			46			FY24			7228780


			10			23			FY25			10304450


			10			47			FY24			10437540


			30			24			FY25			11098440


			3			20			FY25			858675


			30			18			FY25			12907110


			0			41			FY25			0


			1			26			FY25			881304


			30			41			FY24			13320000


			1			14			FY25			648459


			3			25			FY25			2260674


			1			21			FY25			556936


			5			44			FY25			7690455


			10			39			FY24			11845060


			3			46			FY25			1074015


			10			22			FY21			6866100


			50			31			FY25			13670150


			10			27			FY20			8794080


			1			10			FY20			1233626


			10			2			FY23			12199130


			20			7			FY24			9375020


			5			29			FY24			10796270


			10			26			FY25			10471250


			5			48			FY24			8614545


			5			52			FY25			8454680


			10			24			FY25			10448450


			25			32			FY25			-3275


			10			41			FY25			11350760


			3			29			FY25			1896837


			0			12			FY22			0


			0			37			FY25			0


			25			9			FY25			1007650


			20			30			FY22			12329220


			50			5			FY25			8324650


			3			44			FY21			3466086


			2			22			FY20			4434762


			5			2			FY23			8998345


			20			45			FY21			8866600


			20			3			FY21			10009560


			10			6			FY21			8600710


			5			11			FY23			10510885


			2			48			FY23			3888900


			1			33			FY25			230380


			3			49			FY24			3330408


			2			51			FY24			1450070


			3			39			FY24			1645980


			5			14			FY25			8167595


			20			47			FY20			7459860


			10			32			FY20			7282170


			1			17			FY23			862851


			25			42			FY24			1374375


			10			20			FY25			11100410


			20			50			FY24			9171180


			25			50			FY24			1306025


			5			46			FY25			7538160


			30			11			FY22			7598850


			3			24			FY25			1565388


			20			28			FY25			9010820


			5			26			FY25			9815770


			1			7			FY25			689293


			1			40			FY25			529608


			50			50			FY25			11982250


			2			12			FY25			2233546


			25			48			FY24			1438650


			2			41			FY25			1369456


			1			23			FY24			2353408


			5			33			FY21			11664440


			30			21			FY25			12646020


			3			27			FY25			1596528


			0			30			FY22			0


			3			23			FY20			1486197


			2			19			FY21			2562112


			3			29			FY22			2393376


			30			17			FY25			15346140


			20			18			FY25			8629560


			20			37			FY25			7559000


			50			34			FY24			13826950


			3			35			FY25			2570133


			25			18			FY25			496850


			30			36			FY25			9455850


			30			35			FY20			6190890


			10			9			FY24			11757550


			2			27			FY20			3235712


			1			27			FY20			1446405


			5			27			FY20			8539935


			2			49			FY21			3162726


			20			7			FY22			12659280


			20			49			FY23			12419500


			2			21			FY24			1584706


			20			34			FY20			7619460


			20			4			FY23			7914720


			3			49			FY20			2538627


			2			52			FY20			4811114


			2			25			FY20			3601370


			20			44			FY23			8645840


			2			31			FY20			4038860


			2			2			FY23			2201652


			5			32			FY21			10763465


			10			41			FY22			12123350


			0			22			FY21			0


			2			3			FY25			1482482


			3			9			FY25			1015839


			2			4			FY23			3208462


			3			36			FY20			2039862


			30			51			FY22			11649690


			20			32			FY21			12283500


			10			44			FY22			13358830


			3			44			FY20			1466286


			1			12			FY20			1993069


			25			18			FY24			2081225


			2			30			FY22			2531010


			1			29			FY23			1270689


			1			11			FY22			1038225


			3			44			FY22			1374387


			1			30			FY23			1005790


			2			45			FY21			3287532


			30			46			FY23			17421960


			1			6			FY21			1238311


			1			52			FY21			2658017


			2			43			FY22			2217398


			5			43			FY22			10541710


			5			23			FY22			9669850


			10			25			FY23			12699070


			20			6			FY22			10793920


			3			50			FY23			1231182


			30			15			FY23			14964390


			2			41			FY20			2791022


			20			19			FY22			8178940


			2			19			FY20			3106352


			2			11			FY21			2939098


			3			15			FY24			1277436


			10			10			FY23			10281500


			1			17			FY21			1135789


			20			15			FY23			9039540


			1			29			FY22			1384195


			30			3			FY24			19547970


			10			6			FY24			13455100


			1			19			FY23			794941


			3			46			FY20			1768938


			3			35			FY21			3287283


			20			38			FY20			7533260


			3			3			FY20			1538979


			5			8			FY23			10882975


			20			5			FY22			9798000


			10			3			FY24			12592900


			3			29			FY23			2191128


			3			16			FY23			1141362


			30			33			FY24			8359170


			2			44			FY25			1634858


			25			30			FY24			1485400


			10			29			FY24			9648930


			50			3			FY25			8870600


			20			23			FY25			9138920


			25			8			FY25			1144025


			5			50			FY23			9232675


			0			37			FY24			0


			5			42			FY25			8093265


			10			15			FY25			10349650


			3			44			FY24			1210128


			0			34			FY24			0


			1			20			FY25			532330


			30			29			FY25			9886680


			20			25			FY24			9913680


			25			24			FY25			66500


			2			27			FY23			2037634


			10			49			FY21			10171370


			2			32			FY23			2231658


			3			21			FY24			1049052


			30			51			FY23			14381220


			25			38			FY21			3018675


			5			29			FY23			13006245


			5			37			FY23			10095890


			1			13			FY23			2135017


			1			21			FY20			1049989


			2			32			FY21			3698990


			2			34			FY21			3326352


			30			8			FY24			16749840


			20			35			FY23			13804000


			20			6			FY25			6388320


			1			28			FY20			1486764


			30			31			FY20			5621400


			5			14			FY23			9832215


			10			25			FY20			9589780


			2			41			FY22			2497208


			30			8			FY20			7131030


			1			41			FY22			1009306


			30			22			FY20			6361440


			25			44			FY23			2866050


			25			39			FY23			3411575


			1			23			FY22			906200


			5			24			FY23			9245300


			3			11			FY20			1285824


			2			4			FY24			1826794


			10			28			FY22			8776500


			10			38			FY22			10583830


			30			7			FY20			6745320


			2			27			FY22			3450868


			1			21			FY22			828421


			20			37			FY22			9164340


			1			50			FY20			1413466


			10			27			FY22			10336340


			3			40			FY21			1728351


			5			13			FY21			12526940


			20			34			FY22			10079320


			2			9			FY20			4364064


			3			29			FY21			1778715


			25			21			FY23			2924025


			10			21			FY22			11512360


			25			43			FY23			2749925


			20			1			FY20			8919040


			10			4			FY22			10598780


			30			39			FY21			17390220


			10			38			FY23			13219400


			20			9			FY22			14162880


			0			40			FY22			0


			20			51			FY23			11285320


			25			50			FY20			4735100


			30			39			FY22			18139380


			2			23			FY22			2215618


			20			40			FY20			5661140


			3			2			FY23			1389585


			25			37			FY21			2635375


			20			38			FY22			9423060


			5			9			FY21			10951475


			5			16			FY23			10524210


			20			27			FY22			8997500


			2			34			FY22			2355676


			20			9			FY21			13288420


			1			34			FY22			797070


			0			4			FY21			0


			5			31			FY23			12014140


			30			47			FY23			17225460


			10			8			FY23			11246560


			5			37			FY20			10285545


			2			6			FY22			2964074


			20			22			FY22			11090400


			5			4			FY20			8810080


			20			42			FY23			8978500


			1			32			FY23			790164


			0			9			FY20			0


			1			8			FY22			918687


			20			29			FY21			12872720


			10			1			FY23			13870790


			30			50			FY20			7593840


			30			47			FY20			7345140


			1			37			FY23			771380


			25			5			FY24			2062750


			5			2			FY24			8761560


			2			4			FY20			3927834


			30			23			FY23			13361190


			5			6			FY24			8792515


			30			27			FY21			4759080


			20			14			FY20			6169980


			30			10			FY21			6444120


			25			47			FY20			5479850


			25			3			FY24			2624025


			0			6			FY22			0


			30			42			FY20			4933800


			0			23			FY20			0


			0			8			FY20			0


			30			40			FY21			15132660


			0			1			FY20			0


			3			5			FY23			1285647


			30			49			FY25			8918400


			2			44			FY20			3910174


			20			48			FY22			13022860


			2			1			FY20			4125238


			2			3			FY21			3285104


			20			12			FY20			6812720


			20			37			FY21			9235440


			3			25			FY23			1669938


			20			13			FY24			8722300


			20			41			FY20			5291500


			20			8			FY21			12009900


			10			12			FY21			10700070


			10			7			FY21			7906090


			2			33			FY20			2521202


			3			17			FY24			1334640


			20			15			FY21			8592120


			10			20			FY22			10972350


			1			37			FY22			1028130


			3			40			FY23			1701147


			2			1			FY21			3739050


			25			8			FY23			2980250


			25			46			FY20			5330525


			30			48			FY22			12467010


			5			7			FY24			9023250


			25			44			FY25			0


			1			13			FY25			626041


			50			48			FY24			10844200


			50			25			FY24			13574750


			30			4			FY23			20580660


			25			34			FY21			2848450


			0			40			FY24			0


			0			40			FY25			0


			0			32			FY23			0


			0			2			FY25			0


			50			7			FY25			8146200


			25			50			FY22			3817575


			0			49			FY21			0


			30			23			FY22			6267750


			0			23			FY22			0


			0			17			FY24			0


			0			37			FY22			0


			0			28			FY22			0


			30			7			FY21			6743340


			0			19			FY23			0


			0			26			FY22			0


			25			1			FY21			3748525


			25			48			FY21			2710775


			0			10			FY22			0


			30			22			FY21			5053830


			0			22			FY22			0


			0			33			FY23			0


			25			49			FY20			4812375


			0			11			FY23			0


			25			3			FY22			2392325


			25			39			FY25			0


			30			29			FY20			5964390


			50			33			FY24			13910250


			50			36			FY24			14751800


			0			11			FY24			0


			0			42			FY25			0


			50			11			FY25			8024650


			30			44			FY22			14649360


			25			23			FY21			2556100


			0			21			FY22			0


			30			51			FY21			9717960


			0			18			FY24			0


			0			50			FY21			0


			0			16			FY21			0


			0			52			FY23			0


			0			19			FY24			0


			0			43			FY20			0


			0			45			FY20			0


			30			6			FY21			6833670


			0			46			FY21			0


			0			49			FY25			0


			0			33			FY22			0


			0			34			FY22			0


			0			21			FY24			0


			2			35			FY24			1685490


			2			43			FY25			3096770


			5			30			FY20			11513185


			20			27			FY23			10181580


			3			26			FY25			2537172


			10			16			FY21			9307260


			10			27			FY25			9619040


			5			26			FY23			11649130


			5			44			FY24			9368755


			5			39			FY24			9742375


			3			47			FY24			1349721


			5			17			FY25			10179965


			30			35			FY24			8844570


			30			34			FY24			8549760


			1			36			FY22			878512


			5			40			FY24			9936460


			2			10			FY25			1240216


			2			19			FY25			1368048


			10			42			FY25			11583070


			3			33			FY24			1108407


			20			17			FY23			11279760


			1			49			FY25			546233


			3			32			FY24			1192278


			5			8			FY25			9229845


			20			3			FY25			6918060


			2			17			FY25			1287582


			20			35			FY25			8606320


			10			36			FY25			10240910


			3			42			FY24			1392735


			3			39			FY25			1168251


			0			44			FY24			0


			3			12			FY25			966549


			2			38			FY25			1675850


			10			44			FY25			10698590


			30			47			FY25			9741270


			1			33			FY21			1329789


			2			1			FY25			1846644


			3			29			FY24			1855338


			2			35			FY22			3785754


			10			49			FY23			9886310


			5			1			FY25			8998345


			3			42			FY25			1128528


			1			28			FY25			1037684


			20			10			FY25			8145580


			10			13			FY25			11474880


			2			37			FY25			1418262


			1			52			FY25			2296780


			1			24			FY24			596746


			2			9			FY24			2332676


			3			49			FY21			1602831


			2			28			FY20			3310540


			1			28			FY23			928630


			5			1			FY22			12247985


			20			1			FY22			11668220


			10			33			FY22			9952990


			1			39			FY25			2418415


			5			11			FY24			8495820


			20			41			FY22			8336060


			25			37			FY22			4605150


			2			10			FY22			2320194


			1			25			FY21			1355106


			10			43			FY23			11405750


			3			36			FY23			3117858


			10			20			FY21			7685380


			5			25			FY23			10141040


			30			13			FY25			10890330


			30			3			FY25			14146260


			0			36			FY24			0


			1			35			FY23			711404


			5			47			FY20			13608365


			3			38			FY24			1582560


			5			5			FY25			8665905


			5			27			FY25			8622910


			1			38			FY24			666977


			30			49			FY24			10539420


			30			42			FY24			12796920


			1			11			FY25			655805


			2			39			FY25			1483608


			0			48			FY20			0


			10			35			FY21			11079370


			3			37			FY22			2075421


			30			53			FY24			10005630


			25			41			FY24			1246450


			20			21			FY25			9374400


			10			28			FY25			9875260


			3			28			FY25			1780173


			20			7			FY25			7088280


			30			1			FY25			11809470


			50			37			FY24			12722100


			1			26			FY24			912301


			30			27			FY24			9678240


			1			32			FY20			881358


			20			17			FY22			10562880


			25			13			FY25			986350


			2			17			FY23			1929966


			0			12			FY25			0


			50			16			FY25			7795050


			2			27			FY24			1632492


			20			22			FY21			11057380


			3			8			FY24			1116633


			2			44			FY21			4515692


			1			49			FY21			1232685


			1			47			FY21			1246540


			3			34			FY20			1679001


			1			42			FY22			855302


			2			38			FY23			2451114


			2			42			FY22			2317568


			20			4			FY21			9703860


			3			12			FY20			1233399


			20			24			FY20			6214760


			1			16			FY23			977984


			30			25			FY20			5979810


			5			25			FY20			9508880


			10			16			FY20			7038330


			20			52			FY20			12444160


			3			20			FY21			991398


			20			40			FY22			8455620


			10			40			FY22			10550890


			25			41			FY22			4614575


			20			28			FY23			13543140


			1			43			FY21			1200336


			10			19			FY25			9735810


			2			7			FY25			1361504


			30			49			FY23			15511170


			1			41			FY21			1455726


			1			16			FY24			708856


			3			35			FY22			3218202


			5			20			FY24			8608345


			25			49			FY23			2682175


			1			20			FY20			1064224


			3			22			FY20			2855415


			3			4			FY23			1374189


			2			11			FY20			2929290


			3			39			FY21			1765314


			1			11			FY20			1132240


			20			25			FY23			10633200


			2			28			FY22			2557900


			5			42			FY21			14747900


			2			33			FY23			2205360


			3			27			FY20			1328931


			2			28			FY23			2064108


			1			27			FY22			991496


			20			30			FY21			13323260


			25			9			FY23			2976175


			1			47			FY23			882766


			20			15			FY20			6288640


			10			10			FY24			11446960


			20			19			FY20			6706380


			2			8			FY21			2893432


			5			43			FY23			10151170


			3			16			FY20			1018533


			20			46			FY21			9883360


			3			48			FY21			1626363


			25			12			FY23			3007350


			30			33			FY22			5642850


			5			5			FY24			8665815


			5			49			FY20			11846970


			1			7			FY24			1003879


			1			42			FY23			777235


			10			42			FY21			13403250


			30			4			FY24			21538350


			20			50			FY22			10274180


			30			13			FY22			7728330


			30			35			FY23			13889220


			25			16			FY24			2066850


			0			11			FY20			0


			1			1			FY24			203292


			25			30			FY22			4816650


			10			18			FY21			9211190


			0			15			FY20			0


			1			31			FY23			991276


			10			2			FY21			9419790


			25			34			FY25			-2300


			2			22			FY24			1525284


			1			28			FY24			963202


			10			45			FY24			11663130


			10			28			FY24			8398920


			0			47			FY25			0


			25			30			FY25			-425


			3			49			FY25			1042413


			5			26			FY24			9176345


			5			28			FY24			8836815


			3			36			FY25			1022994


			1			16			FY25			541385


			30			20			FY25			12290070


			2			50			FY22			2436522


			25			4			FY23			3544850


			10			19			FY21			7886980


			3			19			FY21			991881


			20			16			FY20			6245360


			20			44			FY20			5024420


			5			34			FY23			11749045


			3			46			FY23			1373388


			20			22			FY25			11800740


			25			19			FY25			494150


			1			27			FY24			920421


			5			35			FY20			10465600


			30			23			FY24			13555440


			1			26			FY20			2139916


			3			38			FY23			1867845


			2			40			FY20			3011776


			10			52			FY23			12744600


			25			28			FY23			2936250


			2			16			FY23			2015432


			25			3			FY23			3612750


			2			49			FY22			2601956


			10			3			FY21			10400980


			10			52			FY21			9256340


			30			44			FY23			19263900


			2			2			FY21			3444464


			2			2			FY20			2906514


			30			9			FY22			8133750


			2			9			FY22			2416170


			1			29			FY20			1561927


			5			28			FY22			10654895


			3			21			FY22			1376940


			30			33			FY23			12849600


			30			6			FY23			17878530


			10			13			FY24			12713230


			20			26			FY22			10108100


			5			38			FY22			11076255


			30			9			FY23			16331100


			10			40			FY21			10153260


			2			47			FY22			2413974


			2			36			FY22			2556856


			20			17			FY24			10033860


			10			17			FY24			10696000


			5			5			FY23			9144755


			5			46			FY20			12361890


			3			36			FY22			1953576


			25			4			FY24			2522325


			2			36			FY23			3753006


			30			13			FY24			15293850


			10			26			FY22			11922420


			20			33			FY22			9517560


			25			17			FY24			2103900


			2			9			FY23			2167996


			1			38			FY22			1075049


			30			15			FY20			5983890


			3			9			FY20			1424475


			25			29			FY21			2974650


			1			42			FY20			1270454


			20			42			FY21			10078760


			5			1			FY21			12636165


			0			37			FY21			0


			10			14			FY24			11858040


			1			11			FY24			729870


			30			7			FY23			16997220


			10			7			FY22			9014410


			3			42			FY21			1902291


			3			47			FY22			1456812


			30			35			FY21			4913490


			0			52			FY21			0


			5			28			FY21			11074580


			3			4			FY21			2845593


			3			9			FY24			1255461


			0			36			FY22			0


			1			45			FY20			1376834


			0			38			FY20			0


			3			20			FY22			1406838


			1			11			FY23			1073572


			30			52			FY23			14454240


			0			1			FY21			0


			0			29			FY22			0


			3			10			FY21			1662810


			10			30			FY20			8102570


			30			42			FY21			14301480


			2			13			FY24			1740682


			1			52			FY23			996732


			2			42			FY20			2700966


			20			19			FY23			11201560


			3			15			FY21			1053873


			5			24			FY22			9874355


			30			10			FY22			7903710


			30			24			FY22			6443400


			1			10			FY21			1076902


			5			22			FY22			10089260


			3			19			FY24			1152804


			30			8			FY23			17062350


			20			52			FY21			13651060


			25			29			FY22			5109925


			0			7			FY24			0


			10			3			FY22			10107080


			25			45			FY22			4361725


			1			38			FY23			920341


			0			20			FY24			0


			30			45			FY21			11815410


			30			16			FY22			6738870


			2			33			FY21			3451822


			20			16			FY24			9647140


			5			10			FY22			10494515


			2			42			FY23			2104360


			10			25			FY22			11336240


			0			41			FY23			0


			0			21			FY23			0


			2			47			FY20			3723984


			3			6			FY20			1645128


			2			8			FY20			2737862


			3			23			FY21			1890216


			2			10			FY21			2949492


			5			29			FY20			11658000


			30			14			FY23			15034890


			30			20			FY24			13870800


			30			22			FY22			6164670


			0			51			FY24			0


			50			32			FY25			13525050


			0			6			FY25			0


			50			39			FY24			12680650


			50			27			FY25			16596250


			50			14			FY25			7759350


			50			51			FY24			10191000


			25			27			FY24			1369500


			30			34			FY20			5720250


			0			22			FY20			0


			0			3			FY21			0


			0			31			FY22			0


			25			26			FY23			3058500


			25			25			FY21			2779600


			25			26			FY22			5555750


			0			40			FY21			0


			30			38			FY20			6325530


			0			46			FY23			0


			30			1			FY21			9570450


			0			8			FY21			0


			0			31			FY23			0


			0			20			FY20			0


			50			31			FY24			14756650


			0			48			FY24			0


			0			4			FY25			0


			50			35			FY25			14340150


			25			50			FY21			2570875


			0			15			FY22			0


			25			19			FY22			7064425


			0			33			FY21			0


			25			42			FY21			3337475


			0			42			FY22			0


			25			13			FY22			2009225


			0			37			FY20			0


			0			17			FY21			0


			0			24			FY20			0


			0			43			FY22			0


			30			26			FY22			6825240


			0			20			FY22			0


			0			30			FY20			0


			0			16			FY20			0


			0			3			FY22			0


			0			43			FY23			0


			0			38			FY24			0


			0			50			FY22			0


			0			35			FY20			0


			10			35			FY25			11572920


			10			24			FY23			10719490


			2			44			FY22			3890190


			2			17			FY21			2236308


			5			48			FY25			8821115


			5			38			FY24			9215985


			20			34			FY24			8695080


			10			50			FY24			10792210


			2			32			FY20			2572624


			5			8			FY21			11666815


			20			41			FY24			6576420


			20			31			FY24			10921060


			5			43			FY24			9488580


			10			43			FY25			11309630


			10			7			FY25			9698500


			30			31			FY25			8264910


			10			48			FY24			10781560


			2			8			FY25			1362472


			2			33			FY25			1317544


			10			34			FY25			11154630


			1			25			FY23			922919


			5			41			FY24			8879415


			5			37			FY24			8637715


			1			36			FY24			2192367


			30			7			FY25			12928110


			20			48			FY24			9193940


			20			52			FY25			10071700


			2			28			FY25			1897026


			1			10			FY25			533740


			2			16			FY25			1378090


			5			29			FY25			9988115


			5			1			FY24			2353190


			10			20			FY23			12373630


			5			7			FY25			8856755


			20			1			FY24			2377200


			0			30			FY24			0


			5			51			FY25			7767990


			1			36			FY21			1262444


			30			14			FY21			6145530


			10			21			FY24			12040160


			10			37			FY22			10226270


			5			29			FY22			13022405


			10			3			FY25			11600270


			10			17			FY25			8823030


			20			31			FY25			11166420


			10			13			FY23			12853730


			10			18			FY24			9955350


			20			3			FY20			5195700


			30			34			FY23			13196310


			5			6			FY21			10977250


			3			49			FY22			1990614


			1			16			FY20			1177182


			1			32			FY22			637350


			10			35			FY23			13720380


			3			10			FY22			2169261


			10			29			FY20			8354470


			1			42			FY21			1354567


			3			47			FY23			1393395


			30			12			FY23			15405390


			5			36			FY22			9740040


			10			9			FY21			7663540


			1			5			FY21			1198348


			2			13			FY23			2901220


			10			36			FY24			12044500


			10			49			FY24			9671010


			1			52			FY24			622802


			1			53			FY24			2432200


			1			4			FY25			664473


			5			35			FY25			8382110


			5			21			FY25			9398130


			2			21			FY21			2539680


			20			32			FY25			8917160


			5			6			FY25			8580450


			50			36			FY25			13459750


			20			44			FY25			10409280


			1			40			FY24			740746


			50			40			FY25			13200500


			20			14			FY21			8752840


			20			28			FY20			6504960


			10			29			FY23			11457390


			2			48			FY22			3941558


			3			20			FY20			1091238


			20			43			FY20			5204880


			50			30			FY25			14556850


			2			44			FY24			3205668


			5			34			FY25			7875415


			1			38			FY25			536198


			2			22			FY25			2941414


			30			22			FY25			11380470


			20			42			FY25			10368300


			10			46			FY25			9793390


			0			32			FY25			0


			50			43			FY24			11142700


			20			11			FY22			12191760


			50			33			FY25			12657200


			1			15			FY25			630969


			5			51			FY23			9974930


			20			39			FY21			9218000


			10			48			FY22			10011260


			25			36			FY20			2004600


			2			44			FY23			3640660


			5			44			FY22			10984880


			20			39			FY23			11422380


			20			20			FY21			7936860


			2			36			FY25			1468296


			3			48			FY25			1047399


			25			6			FY25			1041550


			1			21			FY23			722223


			10			12			FY20			8500890


			3			23			FY23			1960917


			2			11			FY24			1886440


			2			7			FY22			2884048


			10			29			FY22			9330620


			30			11			FY24			15473190


			5			33			FY22			9475855


			30			52			FY22			11654820


			2			46			FY23			2254284


			20			23			FY22			9467840


			10			19			FY24			9898600


			2			24			FY23			2305212


			5			10			FY23			10562320


			1			10			FY23			1074063


			10			33			FY20			8548620


			1			30			FY20			1190608


			3			17			FY21			970047


			1			4			FY24			1802557


			5			29			FY21			12508670


			1			44			FY22			2428976


			5			15			FY23			9811500


			20			18			FY21			7563620


			0			1			FY23			0


			1			9			FY23			2574074


			1			35			FY21			2823941


			5			2			FY21			10609625


			20			10			FY22			12278580


			20			29			FY20			7674520


			30			20			FY22			6363600


			25			51			FY20			4631275


			3			11			FY24			1142778


			10			20			FY24			10134910


			3			15			FY22			1483914


			20			15			FY22			11394480


			3			30			FY21			1661550


			25			33			FY22			3765650


			25			39			FY20			8025525


			5			45			FY23			9619630


			10			5			FY20			8997440


			0			27			FY21			0


			3			13			FY21			1154652


			0			39			FY22			0


			1			24			FY22			1050369


			0			13			FY24			0


			20			8			FY22			13409820


			25			19			FY21			2502225


			2			6			FY23			2241276


			3			6			FY22			1643139


			2			43			FY24			1635822


			5			6			FY20			7781615


			5			24			FY25			8621535


			25			48			FY23			2745375


			1			42			FY24			575098


			5			13			FY25			8602205


			2			22			FY21			3974830


			50			10			FY25			7905250


			50			34			FY25			13217550


			20			2			FY25			6829320


			30			35			FY25			8798880


			30			43			FY25			10804140


			3			43			FY25			1023636


			3			12			FY22			1947426


			3			11			FY22			2112879


			5			38			FY21			12952345


			20			26			FY20			5996300


			2			48			FY21			4456312


			10			4			FY21			10837080


			5			48			FY20			12461155


			10			22			FY23			12118900


			1			32			FY21			1402853


			10			21			FY23			12495750


			2			33			FY22			2087948


			1			33			FY22			650042


			20			32			FY22			10611660


			2			30			FY23			3012070


			5			32			FY20			9179760


			50			48			FY25			12489150


			3			20			FY23			1332462


			2			15			FY22			2700596


			20			23			FY20			5997360


			2			29			FY23			2414104


			5			16			FY24			8546470


			3			34			FY23			1275765


			1			34			FY23			646561


			3			21			FY21			1137549


			30			21			FY20			6740070


			10			28			FY23			10670540


			10			50			FY21			10044730


			20			41			FY21			10023100


			2			34			FY23			2173576


			20			33			FY23			13780920


			20			1			FY23			11369440


			3			3			FY22			1438077


			2			15			FY20			3013546


			20			21			FY23			11175280


			5			25			FY21			11967940


			3			30			FY23			1768245


			5			39			FY22			11425425


			5			3			FY22			11711320


			3			23			FY22			2088855


			10			4			FY24			12559960


			3			33			FY23			1366014


			20			50			FY21			11217300


			3			9			FY23			1268514


			2			15			FY24			1573910


			3			39			FY22			1951026


			20			23			FY23			11883380


			10			5			FY24			10866860


			20			20			FY22			8747580


			5			50			FY20			12435705


			0			18			FY21			0


			1			20			FY21			1339451


			1			47			FY20			1644031


			3			45			FY23			1383630


			5			5			FY20			8116405


			25			27			FY22			5250675


			20			28			FY21			9960240


			3			6			FY24			1348590


			1			13			FY21			2713741


			25			15			FY23			2983950


			30			42			FY23			19712040


			5			45			FY20			10970155


			30			1			FY20			9631710


			3			5			FY24			1242927


			25			44			FY22			4583425


			25			51			FY22			3963150


			3			4			FY20			2825523


			2			24			FY22			2299992


			1			48			FY23			2654087


			20			14			FY23			7855180


			2			20			FY24			1809086


			3			8			FY22			1668102


			25			14			FY24			1996025


			20			34			FY21			11280880


			2			41			FY21			3406810


			20			18			FY20			7148560


			25			47			FY22			4496400


			1			23			FY21			1300833


			3			8			FY20			1622631


			3			10			FY24			1304139


			20			35			FY22			9576360


			3			13			FY24			2191860


			1			30			FY25			778110


			2			40			FY25			1458120


			30			41			FY25			12233700


			30			18			FY22			6387510


			5			41			FY23			10371815


			3			26			FY20			1402140


			30			30			FY23			13195980


			2			25			FY23			2219198


			10			31			FY20			6669400


			3			25			FY21			2583291


			1			30			FY21			1197318


			30			50			FY23			14691870


			2			25			FY22			2053514


			3			12			FY21			1483488


			25			35			FY23			3260525


			3			22			FY22			3181992


			2			22			FY22			3505626


			5			46			FY23			9207355


			2			15			FY23			2085612


			2			23			FY21			2725458


			5			35			FY21			11269685


			0			45			FY23			0


			0			11			FY21			0


			2			20			FY20			2977330


			20			3			FY22			10858080


			25			29			FY23			3247950


			20			7			FY23			8789460


			25			22			FY23			2806600


			20			49			FY22			11434680


			20			8			FY23			9420040


			1			14			FY24			1280680


			0			33			FY25			0


			0			28			FY24			0


			30			19			FY21			5758650


			25			17			FY25			415925


			0			39			FY25			0


			0			22			FY24			0


			25			12			FY22			2050200


			0			50			FY24			0


			25			27			FY23			2943975


			30			8			FY21			6915150


			50			13			FY25			8131700


			30			6			FY22			8594730


			25			1			FY20			1665775


			0			50			FY25			0


			30			30			FY20			6269700


			25			36			FY21			2744475


			30			29			FY21			4753950


			30			31			FY21			4983600


			0			47			FY20			0


			0			32			FY22			0


			25			11			FY21			2752875


			30			11			FY20			6127890


			0			41			FY20			0


			0			30			FY21			0


			30			19			FY20			5925900


			25			19			FY23			2822150


			0			26			FY23			0


			30			15			FY21			6154440


			0			6			FY24			0


			50			6			FY25			8037900


			0			25			FY24			0


			25			39			FY21			2895725


			0			4			FY22			0


			0			27			FY23			0


			25			11			FY22			2108075


			0			26			FY24			0


			0			2			FY23			0


			25			6			FY21			3330500


			25			45			FY21			3080600


			0			7			FY22			0


			25			44			FY20			5319950


			25			21			FY21			2683650


			0			4			FY23			0


			0			2			FY21			0


			0			24			FY22			0


			25			5			FY21			3368375


			25			43			FY21			3331075


			0			19			FY22			0


			0			33			FY24			0


			0			26			FY25			0


			30			20			FY20			5841510


			25			37			FY20			4417400


			25			25			FY23			2908400


			0			28			FY25			0


			0			29			FY24			0


			0			12			FY24			0


			25			41			FY25			0










Trade Style


			Sum of Net Sales Amount			Column Labels


			Row Labels			1			2			3			4			5			6			7			8			9			10			11			12			13			14			15			16			17			18			19			20			21			22			23			24			25			26			27			28			29			30			31			32			33			34			35			36			37			38			39			40			41			42			43			44			45			46			47			48			49			50			51			52			53			Grand Total


			FY20			$   51,772,344.00			$   37,560,287.00			$   37,661,507.00			$   39,985,127.00			$   35,307,696.00			$   33,589,437.00			$   35,039,654.00			$   36,814,520.00			$   39,907,662.00			$   34,806,861.00			$   35,825,359.00			$   37,809,420.00			$   34,382,375.00			$   33,152,317.00			$   33,385,742.00			$   33,015,410.00			$   39,589,770.00			$   34,170,794.00			$   32,993,468.00			$   33,459,352.00			$   36,712,765.00			$   41,414,486.00			$   33,830,768.00			$   36,932,369.00			$   38,096,046.00			$   38,814,539.00			$   35,394,833.00			$   36,504,223.00			$   39,957,412.00			$   39,683,164.00			$   42,162,827.00			$   34,645,081.00			$   36,026,922.00			$   37,486,653.00			$   43,670,014.00			$   38,690,232.00			$   40,283,028.00			$   43,282,443.00			$   48,847,685.00			$   40,413,711.00			$   37,374,870.00			$   39,148,104.00			$   40,698,484.00			$   43,484,532.00			$   44,199,580.00			$   49,378,207.00			$   54,103,247.00			$   54,370,357.00			$   51,613,584.00			$   53,249,734.00			$   52,765,725.00			$   55,748,245.00						$   2,089,212,972.00


			FY21			$   56,700,312.00			$   47,832,448.00			$   49,636,268.00			$   52,607,100.00			$   46,862,851.00			$   45,889,415.00			$   46,678,279.00			$   47,581,843.00			$   50,502,501.00			$   44,694,944.00			$   47,150,355.00			$   47,113,265.00			$   46,879,888.00			$   42,402,852.00			$   41,715,531.00			$   42,170,522.00			$   42,036,409.00			$   43,496,709.00			$   38,679,637.00			$   40,370,655.00			$   41,291,943.00			$   46,409,284.00			$   40,263,547.00			$   43,002,817.00			$   44,535,195.00			$   44,684,704.00			$   41,791,216.00			$   43,987,590.00			$   49,453,076.00			$   48,471,987.00			$   54,044,497.00			$   46,681,043.00			$   47,712,102.00			$   48,085,235.00			$   51,611,396.00			$   46,503,114.00			$   50,148,706.00			$   58,538,695.00			$   61,391,082.00			$   55,789,325.00			$   60,477,915.00			$   62,349,449.00			$   61,034,892.00			$   61,426,608.00			$   53,872,548.00			$   56,030,304.00			$   56,688,428.00			$   57,320,172.00			$   48,695,997.00			$   50,893,568.00			$   50,732,630.00			$   55,901,038.00						$   2,560,821,887.00


			FY22			$   62,118,524.00			$   47,565,031.00			$   49,340,391.00			$   53,216,694.00			$   47,200,410.00			$   47,249,722.00			$   50,513,706.00			$   50,843,864.00			$   52,761,902.00			$   46,074,881.00			$   46,104,288.00			$   47,685,078.00			$   52,016,211.00			$   46,897,116.00			$   45,575,436.00			$   46,380,793.00			$   47,536,375.00			$   50,366,194.00			$   43,950,897.00			$   48,474,204.00			$   47,592,567.00			$   52,704,447.00			$   45,202,988.00			$   46,882,370.00			$   47,821,459.00			$   52,037,225.00			$   49,429,919.00			$   47,141,571.00			$   54,768,783.00			$   49,278,508.00			$   51,383,080.00			$   43,363,525.00			$   42,412,028.00			$   47,301,633.00			$   51,258,280.00			$   48,641,969.00			$   54,462,541.00			$   57,957,983.00			$   60,656,305.00			$   56,362,778.00			$   56,021,797.00			$   56,997,272.00			$   57,000,175.00			$   59,112,468.00			$   53,531,808.00			$   55,054,230.00			$   55,748,773.00			$   58,361,457.00			$   53,242,099.00			$   51,049,092.00			$   52,379,536.00			$   52,666,319.00						$   2,649,696,702.00


			FY23			$   64,816,409.00			$   51,089,065.00			$   57,902,831.00			$   61,411,666.00			$   54,779,570.00			$   53,658,305.00			$   54,809,284.00			$   56,015,010.00			$   59,629,079.00			$   53,571,765.00			$   54,056,850.00			$   54,684,556.00			$   57,515,132.00			$   52,154,372.00			$   51,750,691.00			$   54,058,208.00			$   54,263,304.00			$   58,090,029.00			$   53,374,798.00			$   55,858,385.00			$   54,996,026.00			$   61,030,690.00			$   55,085,054.00			$   51,299,504.00			$   54,287,055.00			$   59,380,372.00			$   56,390,717.00			$   55,584,300.00			$   64,738,656.00			$   61,782,235.00			$   58,409,995.00			$   56,439,071.00			$   55,387,992.00			$   58,392,172.00			$   61,782,229.00			$   63,428,133.00			$   56,273,828.00			$   63,932,480.00			$   67,847,339.00			$   64,025,595.00			$   58,205,899.00			$   58,136,180.00			$   56,056,079.00			$   61,749,711.00			$   56,180,662.00			$   56,764,738.00			$   57,672,727.00			$   61,936,873.00			$   54,291,112.00			$   53,568,049.00			$   55,442,425.00			$   55,951,603.00						$   2,979,938,810.00


			FY24			$   14,182,362.00			$   52,029,225.00			$   57,833,119.00			$   60,429,726.00			$   52,558,920.00			$   55,930,558.00			$   56,268,596.00			$   55,598,467.00			$   54,198,368.00			$   52,404,751.00			$   50,460,253.00			$   51,244,068.00			$   53,805,741.00			$   50,095,900.00			$   48,190,849.00			$   48,934,761.00			$   49,848,346.00			$   55,748,252.00			$   49,970,517.00			$   48,280,178.00			$   50,350,193.00			$   52,205,009.00			$   57,537,817.00			$   52,405,856.00			$   59,889,851.00			$   66,718,935.00			$   65,280,503.00			$   57,193,885.00			$   63,419,970.00			$   63,797,560.00			$   59,167,287.00			$   54,460,685.00			$   53,004,432.00			$   56,307,342.00			$   59,544,685.00			$   62,928,614.00			$   54,451,836.00			$   58,619,243.00			$   62,614,683.00			$   63,668,213.00			$   56,525,011.00			$   57,823,753.00			$   57,893,955.00			$   59,784,548.00			$   54,287,344.00			$   52,730,780.00			$   53,636,424.00			$   56,323,505.00			$   57,928,755.00			$   54,408,261.00			$   57,249,845.00			$   55,196,104.00			$   56,978,594.00			$   2,922,346,435.00


			FY25			$   57,349,834.00			$   53,491,453.00			$   55,001,843.00			$   56,857,705.00			$   51,645,251.00			$   50,247,291.00			$   50,969,734.00			$   52,873,243.00			$   55,949,880.00			$   49,915,924.00			$   52,020,845.00			$   53,744,165.00			$   50,746,390.00			$   48,977,875.00			$   49,202,166.00			$   48,193,981.00			$   54,923,617.00			$   50,222,896.00			$   50,335,881.00			$   51,911,174.00			$   54,583,255.00			$   60,133,313.00			$   51,960,783.00			$   55,976,627.00			$   63,133,970.00			$   62,691,114.00			$   56,780,500.00			$   58,305,843.00			$   61,429,643.00			$   57,940,448.00			$   56,493,244.00			$   50,675,739.00			$   48,405,015.00			$   52,203,695.00			$   59,408,125.00			$   51,303,059.00			$   50,291,571.00			$   58,621,259.00			$   63,580,509.00			$   56,108,228.00			$   57,075,074.00			$   58,295,480.00			$   59,969,211.00			$   55,036,878.00			$   53,303,762.00			$   53,034,387.00			$   55,350,940.00			$   58,560,085.00			$   54,400,047.00			$   52,882,013.00			$   52,698,443.00			$   56,810,985.00						$   2,842,024,393.00


			Apparel and Accessory Stores			$   1,995.00			$   4,200.00			$   1,800.00			$   3,900.00			$   1,800.00			$   4,517.00			$   3,000.00			$   2,700.00			$   5,700.00			$   1,800.00			$   4,500.00			$   6,150.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,800.00			$   4,350.00			$   3,600.00			$   5,250.00			$   3,000.00			$   1,200.00			$   4,370.00			$   1,726.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,649.00			$   1,200.00			$   2,700.00			$   4,200.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,384.00			$   1,200.00			$   - 0			$   3,900.00			$   1,200.00			$   2,421.00			$   900.00			$   3,000.00			$   1,054.00			$   900.00			$   900.00			$   5,700.00			$   297.00			$   1,200.00			$   1,200.00			$   1,800.00			$   1,800.00			$   2,700.00			$   3,900.00			$   1,800.00			$   2,400.00			$   3,300.00			$   3,300.00			$   4,200.00			$   4,800.00						$   139,563.00


			Bar			$   8,429.00			$   13,322.00			$   14,150.00			$   44,845.00			$   18,929.00			$   13,016.00			$   14,360.00			$   15,098.00			$   42,507.00			$   8,395.00			$   18,906.00			$   22,690.00			$   23,100.00			$   22,051.00			$   20,400.00			$   6,317.00			$   39,600.00			$   10,800.00			$   8,852.00			$   21,850.00			$   13,331.00			$   42,646.00			$   11,582.00			$   9,300.00			$   24,614.00			$   36,600.00			$   9,900.00			$   16,855.00			$   16,200.00			$   9,969.00			$   50,154.00			$   13,521.00			$   19,500.00			$   20,700.00			$   36,920.00			$   20,515.00			$   19,829.00			$   28,303.00			$   41,475.00			$   20,868.00			$   8,361.00			$   19,500.00			$   29,692.00			$   29,700.00			$   7,418.00			$   20,700.00			$   23,764.00			$   33,000.00			$   20,813.00			$   19,800.00			$   14,929.00			$   40,200.00						$   1,118,276.00


			Club or Association			$   6,197.00			$   4,800.00			$   6,000.00			$   5,985.00			$   9,600.00			$   3,000.00			$   2,700.00			$   4,200.00			$   8,450.00			$   3,665.00			$   4,500.00			$   10,425.00			$   6,600.00			$   3,300.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,800.00			$   7,800.00			$   2,560.00			$   1,294.00			$   6,509.00			$   6,000.00			$   8,100.00			$   7,561.00			$   10,800.00			$   5,100.00			$   9,000.00			$   5,100.00			$   5,400.00			$   4,792.00			$   9,084.00			$   6,900.00			$   4,500.00			$   4,200.00			$   6,900.00			$   10,888.00			$   1,521.00			$   2,100.00			$   2,428.00			$   6,300.00			$   2,700.00			$   4,200.00			$   4,200.00			$   7,500.00			$   5,100.00			$   5,524.00			$   4,200.00			$   3,300.00			$   11,700.00			$   7,200.00			$   4,500.00			$   6,000.00			$   8,409.00						$   292,992.00


			Convenience Store			$   4,448,830.00			$   4,116,641.00			$   3,999,169.00			$   4,507,906.00			$   3,977,943.00			$   3,825,266.00			$   3,909,706.00			$   3,905,436.00			$   4,465,038.00			$   3,738,443.00			$   3,853,081.00			$   4,085,312.00			$   3,892,348.00			$   3,758,601.00			$   3,681,390.00			$   3,699,243.00			$   4,454,741.00			$   3,714,038.00			$   3,864,030.00			$   4,010,426.00			$   4,109,274.00			$   4,776,533.00			$   3,866,930.00			$   4,175,388.00			$   4,802,840.00			$   4,706,730.00			$   4,166,209.00			$   4,174,009.00			$   4,417,844.00			$   4,288,269.00			$   4,329,204.00			$   3,752,400.00			$   3,630,907.00			$   3,808,773.00			$   4,691,570.00			$   3,792,705.00			$   3,867,335.00			$   4,461,479.00			$   4,996,748.00			$   4,227,866.00			$   4,312,444.00			$   4,447,401.00			$   4,617,952.00			$   4,130,054.00			$   4,004,555.00			$   3,985,421.00			$   4,179,238.00			$   4,499,856.00			$   4,050,551.00			$   3,872,374.00			$   3,935,306.00			$   4,323,086.00						$   215,308,839.00


			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			$   31,666,250.00			$   30,149,327.00			$   30,826,071.00			$   30,300,054.00			$   28,610,170.00			$   27,602,168.00			$   27,952,997.00			$   29,393,780.00			$   29,670,614.00			$   27,793,208.00			$   28,867,137.00			$   29,508,158.00			$   27,665,285.00			$   26,920,055.00			$   27,261,546.00			$   26,944,633.00			$   29,120,415.00			$   27,696,554.00			$   27,633,159.00			$   28,847,775.00			$   30,364,309.00			$   32,154,492.00			$   28,929,136.00			$   30,789,683.00			$   34,543,903.00			$   33,243,552.00			$   30,835,913.00			$   31,448,839.00			$   34,318,316.00			$   31,646,200.00			$   29,962,267.00			$   27,754,430.00			$   26,765,876.00			$   28,983,979.00			$   31,823,804.00			$   28,020,953.00			$   27,576,183.00			$   32,214,583.00			$   33,569,501.00			$   30,611,986.00			$   31,817,577.00			$   32,372,813.00			$   31,811,314.00			$   30,251,202.00			$   28,834,219.00			$   29,121,233.00			$   30,391,405.00			$   30,709,493.00			$   28,610,801.00			$   28,941,847.00			$   29,104,516.00			$   29,867,821.00						$   1,551,821,502.00


			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			$   13,816,841.00			$   12,835,474.00			$   13,388,447.00			$   13,250,607.00			$   12,350,215.00			$   12,103,465.00			$   12,440,301.00			$   12,845,178.00			$   13,265,871.00			$   12,006,886.00			$   12,513,440.00			$   12,790,681.00			$   12,109,986.00			$   11,901,275.00			$   12,049,654.00			$   11,728,473.00			$   12,759,148.00			$   12,240,026.00			$   12,280,738.00			$   12,691,747.00			$   13,289,068.00			$   14,228,858.00			$   12,527,337.00			$   13,617,379.00			$   15,097,891.00			$   15,035,283.00			$   13,721,208.00			$   14,286,721.00			$   15,211,619.00			$   14,204,595.00			$   13,204,033.00			$   12,445,520.00			$   11,854,710.00			$   12,617,692.00			$   14,144,426.00			$   12,705,593.00			$   12,370,545.00			$   14,414,702.00			$   14,925,246.00			$   13,924,716.00			$   13,943,316.00			$   14,268,119.00			$   14,384,716.00			$   13,358,482.00			$   12,950,921.00			$   13,052,384.00			$   13,454,208.00			$   13,988,266.00			$   12,716,696.00			$   12,914,849.00			$   12,653,871.00			$   13,269,758.00						$   686,151,181.00


			Drug Store			$   9,758.00			$   10,500.00			$   11,398.00			$   41,812.00			$   7,284.00			$   9,019.00			$   10,950.00			$   12,560.00			$   33,724.00			$   11,446.00			$   6,914.00			$   21,060.00			$   16,022.00			$   1,719.00			$   14,700.00			$   9,665.00			$   40,746.00			$   5,658.00			$   3,916.00			$   9,070.00			$   10,200.00			$   44,100.00			$   10,059.00			$   10,806.00			$   10,389.00			$   36,000.00			$   13,883.00			$   8,013.00			$   10,800.00			$   9,205.00			$   28,859.00			$   2,030.00			$   6,185.00			$   15,718.00			$   28,440.00			$   2,657.00			$   7,150.00			$   11,232.00			$   37,045.00			$   3,615.00			$   13,059.00			$   15,005.00			$   29,232.00			$   10,524.00			$   10,630.00			$   15,000.00			$   10,211.00			$   22,289.00			$   7,410.00			$   12,175.00			$   10,500.00			$   24,110.00						$   774,452.00


			Gas Service Station			$   83,041.00			$   58,550.00			$   64,554.00			$   88,980.00			$   59,695.00			$   61,133.00			$   61,474.00			$   52,333.00			$   70,350.00			$   55,398.00			$   58,632.00			$   69,425.00			$   58,695.00			$   55,243.00			$   56,516.00			$   53,764.00			$   65,117.00			$   56,035.00			$   64,179.00			$   50,926.00			$   53,550.00			$   86,002.00			$   53,046.00			$   70,500.00			$   66,571.00			$   79,500.00			$   52,200.00			$   69,181.00			$   59,450.00			$   80,795.00			$   63,602.00			$   56,187.00			$   33,925.00			$   53,727.00			$   96,100.00			$   39,378.00			$   60,900.00			$   56,967.00			$   109,770.00			$   59,155.00			$   53,621.00			$   77,662.00			$   75,750.00			$   76,020.00			$   58,792.00			$   50,929.00			$   65,793.00			$   91,620.00			$   45,509.00			$   69,826.00			$   54,300.00			$   70,738.00						$   3,335,106.00


			General Merchandise			$   58,366.00			$   41,276.00			$   45,474.00			$   67,857.00			$   42,307.00			$   53,766.00			$   51,670.00			$   45,225.00			$   69,095.00			$   36,789.00			$   36,030.00			$   53,700.00			$   54,969.00			$   39,229.00			$   54,900.00			$   39,695.00			$   76,194.00			$   52,855.00			$   38,098.00			$   44,250.00			$   51,493.00			$   75,440.00			$   53,292.00			$   61,175.00			$   59,100.00			$   83,400.00			$   49,158.00			$   56,718.00			$   43,900.00			$   41,542.00			$   86,033.00			$   45,819.00			$   44,021.00			$   44,641.00			$   64,207.00			$   41,926.00			$   57,000.00			$   45,781.00			$   84,941.00			$   50,561.00			$   58,540.00			$   60,000.00			$   75,378.00			$   69,586.00			$   55,979.00			$   44,804.00			$   64,212.00			$   79,026.00			$   59,470.00			$   54,207.00			$   47,526.00			$   60,145.00						$   2,870,766.00


			General Services			$   11,667.00			$   18,093.00			$   9,900.00			$   32,610.00			$   12,000.00			$   1,492.00			$   12,000.00			$   6,806.00			$   23,400.00			$   4,230.00			$   8,344.00			$   9,303.00			$   20,100.00			$   4,198.00			$   28,950.00			$   8,890.00			$   22,590.00			$   20,221.00			$   19,471.00			$   14,700.00			$   10,500.00			$   40,617.00			$   17,312.00			$   6,693.00			$   25,200.00			$   19,481.00			$   18,600.00			$   7,546.00			$   6,992.00			$   2,307.00			$   50,362.00			$   9,875.00			$   14,560.00			$   5,611.00			$   26,714.00			$   19,888.00			$   16,200.00			$   10,200.00			$   36,490.00			$   13,287.00			$   8,100.00			$   20,774.00			$   34,083.00			$   16,494.00			$   1,920.00			$   17,355.00			$   14,550.00			$   23,100.00			$   11,149.00			$   20,100.00			$   14,400.00			$   25,060.00						$   854,485.00


			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			$   396,493.00			$   334,365.00			$   372,017.00			$   504,918.00			$   333,443.00			$   398,637.00			$   378,489.00			$   330,497.00			$   514,823.00			$   340,729.00			$   341,336.00			$   411,863.00			$   404,833.00			$   332,324.00			$   347,044.00			$   325,630.00			$   540,673.00			$   348,807.00			$   343,355.00			$   337,262.00			$   387,295.00			$   522,508.00			$   323,107.00			$   361,184.00			$   412,964.00			$   503,916.00			$   415,338.00			$   368,340.00			$   397,207.00			$   391,762.00			$   503,863.00			$   339,011.00			$   362,960.00			$   354,494.00			$   507,341.00			$   358,756.00			$   332,950.00			$   380,064.00			$   546,916.00			$   353,722.00			$   346,045.00			$   333,714.00			$   468,414.00			$   366,615.00			$   349,464.00			$   353,016.00			$   339,099.00			$   511,474.00			$   363,857.00			$   352,207.00			$   346,879.00			$   496,929.00						$   20,388,949.00


			Home and Auto Supplies			$   7,800.00			$   7,200.00			$   8,700.00			$   3,600.00			$   6,600.00			$   1,200.00			$   9,600.00			$   4,800.00			$   5,700.00			$   1,200.00			$   4,500.00			$   3,300.00			$   5,100.00			$   5,700.00			$   7,800.00			$   5,400.00			$   5,823.00			$   3,000.00			$   6,600.00			$   3,300.00			$   7,200.00			$   6,300.00			$   6,600.00			$   5,400.00			$   6,600.00			$   4,800.00			$   6,600.00			$   6,300.00			$   7,200.00			$   6,600.00			$   3,600.00			$   8,100.00			$   6,199.00			$   7,500.00			$   5,700.00			$   6,900.00			$   8,400.00			$   7,800.00			$   7,800.00			$   8,400.00			$   8,100.00			$   6,000.00			$   6,300.00			$   5,100.00			$   6,300.00			$   8,400.00			$   6,900.00			$   5,100.00			$   6,600.00			$   (1,039.00)												$   298,683.00


			Liquor Store			$   2,400.00			$   1,800.00			$   1,500.00			$   3,600.00			$   3,252.00			$   2,100.00			$   - 0			$   600.00			$   2,100.00			$   - 0			$   3,300.00			$   2,100.00			$   900.00			$   (213.00)			$   1,800.00			$   1,500.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,161.00			$   - 0			$   1,500.00			$   900.00			$   6,450.00			$   657.00			$   3,600.00			$   - 0			$   2,400.00			$   3,900.00			$   - 0			$   300.00			$   (2,787.00)						$   - 0			$   - 0			$   - 0									$   - 0															$   - 0									$   - 0																											$   47,220.00


			Other			$   22,425.00			$   23,250.00			$   21,921.00			$   35,375.00			$   26,800.00			$   24,263.00			$   22,950.00			$   20,100.00			$   33,543.00			$   22,923.00			$   24,900.00			$   31,140.00			$   32,100.00			$   21,711.00			$   24,450.00			$   15,961.00			$   36,048.00			$   23,798.00			$   16,586.00			$   23,100.00			$   19,750.00			$   44,100.00			$   13,811.00			$   18,380.00			$   31,530.00			$   42,600.00			$   21,900.00			$   20,259.00			$   21,563.00			$   26,259.00			$   27,434.00			$   21,200.00			$   19,655.00			$   22,700.00			$   41,834.00			$   28,436.00			$   22,800.00			$   22,305.00			$   33,518.00			$   23,827.00			$   23,700.00			$   14,555.00			$   33,954.00			$   24,691.00			$   21,798.00			$   19,250.00			$   23,647.00			$   29,639.00			$   24,780.00			$   18,038.00			$   28,200.00			$   33,300.00						$   1,322,757.00


			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			$   11,522.00			$   7,670.00			$   13,680.00			$   25,033.00			$   11,464.00			$   4,616.00			$   13,928.00			$   24,638.00			$   21,550.00			$   2,879.00			$   11,048.00			$   15,900.00			$   6,900.00			$   8,220.00			$   8,550.00			$   9,067.00			$   26,400.00			$   1,010.00			$   7,646.00			$   9,600.00			$   11,700.00			$   20,400.00			$   2,475.00			$   6,900.00			$   3,940.00			$   23,700.00			$   10,200.00			$   3,730.00			$   8,100.00			$   7,342.00			$   22,218.00			$   2,184.00			$   10,176.00			$   14,400.00			$   15,900.00			$   4,776.00			$   3,300.00			$   12,970.00			$   17,100.00			$   4,417.00			$   12,300.00			$   7,880.00			$   19,616.00			$   6,496.00			$   2,990.00			$   8,400.00			$   10,381.00			$   16,800.00			$   1,017.00			$   4,800.00			$   2,100.00			$   17,270.00						$   557,299.00


			Restaurant without Liquor License			$   3,973.00			$   1,650.00			$   3,398.00			$   7,861.00			$   2,700.00			$   (200.00)			$   3,000.00			$   4,870.00			$   9,600.00			$   715.00			$   6,900.00			$   4,295.00			$   5,400.00			$   5,700.00			$   4,200.00			$   860.00			$   10,200.00			$   600.00			$   3,060.00			$   4,500.00			$   1,200.00			$   9,900.00			$   (41.00)			$   3,900.00			$   3,900.00			$   6,300.00			$   2,400.00			$   1,500.00			$   6,300.00			$   1,500.00			$   4,989.00			$   4,531.00			$   1,296.00			$   1,200.00			$   7,924.00			$   4,574.00			$   2,430.00			$   2,654.00			$   9,600.00			$   (271.00)			$   3,600.00			$   2,700.00			$   8,616.00			$   1,738.00			$   4,390.00			$   694.00			$   4,319.00			$   5,575.00			$   3,060.00			$   3,900.00			$   3,300.00			$   10,800.00						$   211,760.00


			Special Events and Locations			$   13,214.00			$   8,000.00			$   15,118.00			$   62,250.00			$   41,108.00			$   22,213.00			$   43,140.00			$   30,876.00			$   47,347.00			$   66,813.00			$   45,209.00			$   46,600.00			$   69,149.00			$   48,226.00			$   51,381.00			$   107,328.00			$   203,922.00			$   77,531.00			$   61,554.00			$   39,135.00			$   37,800.00			$   59,611.00			$   37,773.00			$   29,794.00			$   28,306.00			$   124,200.00			$   53,421.00			$   50,310.00			$   24,251.00			$   34,451.00			$   53,093.00			$   29,789.00			$   17,797.00			$   44,519.00			$   58,950.00			$   22,036.00			$   23,305.00			$   32,752.00			$   61,800.00			$   40,172.00			$   39,603.00			$   41,588.00			$   93,075.00			$   97,193.00			$   36,424.00			$   74,126.00			$   74,206.00			$   97,174.00			$   59,602.00			$   60,257.00			$   22,881.00			$   80,100.00						$   2,740,473.00


			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			$   5,802,958.00			$   4,944,209.00			$   5,352,140.00			$   6,302,196.00			$   5,271,593.00			$   5,136,921.00			$   5,082,306.00			$   5,216,693.00			$   6,164,101.00			$   4,953,009.00			$   5,202,217.00			$   5,539,118.00			$   5,238,978.00			$   4,977,041.00			$   4,644,837.00			$   4,492,921.00			$   6,048,523.00			$   5,023,978.00			$   5,005,549.00			$   4,864,970.00			$   5,257,958.00			$   6,458,214.00			$   5,102,477.00			$   5,578,515.00			$   6,407,460.00			$   7,021,900.00			$   6,280,180.00			$   6,610,503.00			$   5,847,344.00			$   6,055,853.00			$   6,732,867.00			$   5,325,116.00			$   4,780,500.00			$   5,265,631.00			$   6,389,312.00			$   5,357,654.00			$   4,969,999.00			$   5,781,483.00			$   7,220,518.00			$   5,645,965.00			$   5,502,605.00			$   5,588,754.00			$   6,738,106.00			$   5,586,090.00			$   5,700,531.00			$   5,452,048.00			$   5,719,609.00			$   6,773,360.00			$   6,272,340.00			$   5,561,773.00			$   5,549,835.00			$   6,704,949.00						$   294,503,707.00


			Superstore			$   489,055.00			$   453,927.00			$   389,740.00			$   962,824.00			$   377,705.00			$   499,072.00			$   533,022.00			$   496,388.00			$   876,842.00			$   441,570.00			$   518,992.00			$   638,675.00			$   696,880.00			$   450,799.00			$   483,607.00			$   360,348.00			$   861,986.00			$   522,311.00			$   490,156.00			$   484,357.00			$   513,760.00			$   898,837.00			$   525,818.00			$   767,315.00			$   1,030,138.00			$   1,165,058.00			$   607,630.00			$   663,656.00			$   517,996.00			$   643,478.00			$   796,164.00			$   442,075.00			$   421,824.00			$   511,997.00			$   849,352.00			$   436,114.00			$   520,854.00			$   691,967.00			$   1,242,825.00			$   650,530.00			$   435,469.00			$   549,982.00			$   927,765.00			$   563,371.00			$   805,330.00			$   419,621.00			$   485,920.00			$   1,131,825.00			$   1,726,705.00			$   545,020.00			$   478,291.00			$   1,243,106.00						$   34,238,049.00


			Tobacco Store			$   482,620.00			$   449,099.00			$   451,900.00			$   594,092.00			$   469,243.00			$   477,797.00			$   418,291.00			$   455,065.00			$   611,725.00			$   417,126.00			$   481,359.00			$   460,680.00			$   433,645.00			$   417,771.00			$   447,991.00			$   374,505.00			$   583,108.00			$   410,253.00			$   481,824.00			$   436,427.00			$   431,741.00			$   636,330.00			$   466,602.00			$   436,415.00			$   563,024.00			$   533,494.00			$   499,860.00			$   498,029.00			$   501,969.00			$   480,724.00			$   553,202.00			$   415,414.00			$   405,782.00			$   419,613.00			$   593,258.00			$   428,252.00			$   423,391.00			$   438,789.00			$   617,316.00			$   459,195.00			$   474,534.00			$   457,033.00			$   590,048.00			$   430,703.00			$   434,567.00			$   379,906.00			$   473,278.00			$   520,888.00			$   401,224.00			$   415,379.00			$   414,245.00			$   524,104.00						$   24,672,830.00


			Unknown			$   6,000.00			$   8,100.00			$   4,766.00			$   11,400.00			$   11,400.00			$   3,830.00			$   5,850.00			$   5,400.00			$   7,800.00			$   8,700.00			$   9,600.00			$   13,590.00			$   3,000.00			$   3,125.00			$   5,700.00			$   4,381.00			$   12,933.00			$   8,700.00			$   4,614.00			$   5,400.00			$   4,500.00			$   11,475.00			$   3,600.00			$   12,300.00			$   7,800.00			$   9,000.00			$   4,500.00			$   8,550.00			$   6,300.00			$   3,300.00			$   10,500.00			$   2,837.00			$   2,521.00			$   3,000.00			$   12,485.00			$   9,371.00			$   6,000.00			$   3,900.00			$   9,900.00			$   7,220.00			$   8,700.00			$   6,600.00			$   15,900.00			$   5,919.00			$   9,310.00			$   3,000.00			$   5,100.00			$   7,500.00			$   7,963.00			$   8,700.00			$   7,164.00			$   6,300.00						$   375,504.00


			Grand Total			$   306,939,785.00			$   289,567,509.00			$   307,375,959.00			$   324,508,018.00			$   288,354,698.00			$   286,564,728.00			$   294,279,253.00			$   299,726,947.00			$   312,949,392.00			$   281,469,126.00			$   285,617,950.00			$   292,280,552.00			$   295,345,737.00			$   273,680,432.00			$   269,820,415.00			$   272,753,675.00			$   288,197,821.00			$   292,094,874.00			$   269,305,198.00			$   278,353,948.00			$   285,526,749.00			$   313,897,229.00			$   283,880,957.00			$   286,499,543.00			$   307,763,576.00			$   324,326,889.00			$   305,067,688.00			$   298,717,412.00			$   333,767,540.00			$   320,953,902.00			$   321,660,930.00			$   286,265,144.00			$   282,948,491.00			$   299,776,730.00			$   327,274,729.00			$   311,495,121.00			$   305,911,510.00			$   340,952,103.00			$   364,937,603.00			$   336,367,850.00			$   325,680,566.00			$   332,750,238.00			$   332,652,796.00			$   340,594,745.00			$   315,375,704.00			$   322,992,646.00			$   333,200,539.00			$   346,872,449.00			$   320,171,594.00			$   316,050,717.00			$   321,268,604.00			$   332,274,294.00			$   56,978,594.00			$   16,044,041,199.00








New__Document


			Fsc Year String (FYXX)			Retailer Sic Name			Chain Flag			Fsc Year Week Num			Net Sales Amount


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			27			5358


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			3600


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			3300


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			7800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			24			1500


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			32			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			26			900


			FY25			Superstore			I			51			-796


			FY20			Superstore			I			46			900


			FY23			Superstore			I			29			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			7			2250


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			28			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			6			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			41			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			26			0


			FY25			General Services			S			18			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			40			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			31			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			51			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			8			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			11			0


			FY20			General Services			C			12			4800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			4350


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			2700


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			3900


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			964


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			4200


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			2400


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			2680


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			615


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			3000


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			600


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			2100


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			47			600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			38			2100


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			52			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			38			1200


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			46			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			31			0


			FY24			General Services			S			53			3900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			27			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			46			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			6			-823


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			1800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			5700


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			41			1500


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			31			1800


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			15			3150


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			45			5400


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			1			1200


			FY25			Superstore			I			18			1200


			FY25			Superstore			I			48			2700


			FY24			Superstore			I			36			2400


			FY24			Superstore			I			40			6300


			FY24			Superstore			I			53			1800


			FY20			Superstore			I			50			1900


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			44			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			8			0


			FY24			General Services			S			23			3300


			FY25			General Services			S			48			2700


			FY21			Bar			S			5			6000


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			39			1950


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			10			-1047


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			13			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			1			1200


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			49			0


			FY20			General Services			C			29			0


			FY20			General Services			C			36			2400


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			5250


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			3630


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			2775


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			3600


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			8			0


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			2400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			4800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			1200


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			5100


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			10			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			23			657


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			28			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			38			3000


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			37			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			17			5100


			FY24			Superstore			I			46			3300


			FY24			Superstore			I			47			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			34			1800


			FY23			Superstore			I			3			600


			FY20			Superstore			I			52			1500


			FY24			Superstore			I			7			-400


			FY21			Superstore			I			33			558


			FY24			Superstore			I			8			3000


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			45			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			41			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			30			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			34			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			30			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			37			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			27			0


			FY21			Bar			S			7			1386


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			43			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			39			-54


			FY20			General Services			C			26			4200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			1200


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			7800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			5100


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			7200


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			34			4950


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			43			7350


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			6			1500


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			27			2400


			FY24			Superstore			I			32			2100


			FY22			Superstore			I			13			5400


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			36			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			25			0


			FY24			General Services			S			28			-1833


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			38			900


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			36			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			7			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			1500


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			2700


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			2250


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			2380


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			2400


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			1200


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			4			9130


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			12			9000


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			52			6000


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			37			5400


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			14			2100


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			3			3450


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			37			2446


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			52			590


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			46			3680


			FY21			Superstore			I			25			2550


			FY22			Superstore			I			34			1500


			FY20			Superstore			I			7			2100


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			36			0


			FY24			General Services			S			35			3000


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			24			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			11			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			28			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			23			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			220


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			3300


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			52			8100


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			27			5100


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			20			2550


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			9			1800


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			51			3900


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			17			1800


			FY25			Superstore			I			5			300


			FY23			Superstore			I			44			2700


			FY23			Superstore			I			6			4800


			FY21			Superstore			I			43			1181


			FY23			Superstore			I			14			1200


			FY21			Superstore			I			26			1500


			FY23			Superstore			I			26			1122


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			15			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			16			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			11			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			19			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			50			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			1			0


			FY21			Bar			S			10			7350


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			14			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			3			300


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			27			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			1			1200


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			42			0


			FY20			General Services			C			40			3000


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			3300


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			4350


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			1200


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			2700


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			3000


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			29			900


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			34			-136


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			10			600


			FY25			Superstore			I			10			0


			FY20			Superstore			I			23			858


			FY20			Superstore			I			26			600


			FY20			Superstore			I			47			900


			FY20			Superstore			I			18			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			1			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			1			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			12			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			23			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			8			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			9			0


			FY25			General Services			S			22			2100


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			28			1670


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			5			300


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			32			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			17			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			40			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			9			0


			FY20			General Services			C			28			194


			FY20			General Services			C			43			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			900


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			1800


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			3976


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			300


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			2550


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			900


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			19800788


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			13763800


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			17889043


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			13314125


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			12577824


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			15848264


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			16611468


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			4766366


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			5251685


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			4777700


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			16365470


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			14158433


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			4904264


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			16209623


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			16683790


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			16870729


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			16216281


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			15541881


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			17988238


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			14112799


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			18107227


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			16276697


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			15643601


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			7155510


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			7544021


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			8180534


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			8222009


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			7198992


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			7022702


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			6052546


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			6175962


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			3333133


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			2486842


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			4097287


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			2476534


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			3671092


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			5181198


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			3391009


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			5142462


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			4546230


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			4237646


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			13508750


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			13987137


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			12818744


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			13976601


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			14046556


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			12082126


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			13781880


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			8167741


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			12277904


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			12112114


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			9796695


			FY25			Superstore			S			24			766115


			FY25			Superstore			S			16			362818


			FY22			Superstore			S			20			322731


			FY23			Superstore			S			52			423997


			FY23			Superstore			S			10			335439


			FY23			Superstore			S			22			690456


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			28			3280872


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			50			3503406


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			24			2780889


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			4963943


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			15353476


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			14575516


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			17824403


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			16542832


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			18251068


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			16213658


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			17194365


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			16642592


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			18241836


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			7702187


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			7176677


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			6820360


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			7020141


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			7351061


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			7131953


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			7218338


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			7081475


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			6302776


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			6939575


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			4806605


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			5076735


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			5370963


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			2626764


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			3458886


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			2896672


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			3846475


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			5173920


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			5249089


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			4413064


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			3228098


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			4838659


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			14928297


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			13455746


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			14474309


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			14130513


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			13908604


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			13869135


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			13495455


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			11631146


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			11573904


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			11120308


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			13799483


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			10611368


			FY24			Superstore			S			34			515835


			FY24			Superstore			S			37			516192


			FY25			Superstore			S			9			870842


			FY25			Superstore			S			6			496072


			FY25			Superstore			S			5			377405


			FY24			Superstore			S			48			529521


			FY23			Superstore			S			8			341690


			FY22			Superstore			S			25			371182


			FY23			Superstore			S			50			493353


			FY23			Superstore			S			51			418256


			FY22			Superstore			S			42			394746


			FY21			Superstore			S			4			279582


			FY21			Superstore			S			43			367941


			FY22			Superstore			S			2			328763


			FY20			Superstore			S			19			71739


			FY24			Superstore			S			17			388808


			FY23			Superstore			S			26			387275


			FY22			Superstore			S			17			256210


			FY24			Superstore			S			9			525844


			FY21			Superstore			S			8			226919


			FY21			Superstore			S			12			204900


			FY22			Superstore			S			49			394875


			FY20			Superstore			S			16			115605


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			47			3288738


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			3			3101247


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			17			3054201


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			7			3536417


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			52			3831751


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			39			4142347


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			14			3049307


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			16			3596652


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			50			3418535


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			12			3037748


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			12			3154780


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			4			2660570


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			44			4209258


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			189610


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			289035


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			242162


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			256200


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			221558


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			170292


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			201637


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			235642


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			235467


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			194915


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			241497


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			240001


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			241021


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			18259458


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			15428110


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			6772127


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			7913768


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			4875660


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			5009999


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			4472088


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			4794522


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			4188117


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			4133374


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			2910589


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			5120088


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			15712763


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			15794218


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			13784765


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			11557564


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			11366660


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			12949912


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			11539227


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			13473234


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			13915973


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			15328118


			FY24			Superstore			S			44			818546


			FY25			Superstore			S			2			451527


			FY25			Superstore			S			8			495188


			FY21			Superstore			S			2			179189


			FY20			Superstore			S			3			64814


			FY20			Superstore			S			41			216300


			FY20			Superstore			S			26			339400


			FY20			Superstore			S			35			485764


			FY22			Superstore			S			48			665429


			FY21			Superstore			S			40			294827


			FY20			Superstore			S			37			200295


			FY21			Superstore			S			21			207736


			FY21			Superstore			S			17			219909


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			30			3417402


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			40			3782162


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			3			3528966


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			16			2076943


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			14			3142290


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			39			4334424


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			40			2714742


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			8			3024330


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			20			2109551


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			11			3119121


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			32			3131227


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			48			3905472


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			1			3653453


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			19			3012197


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			47			3981980


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			25			2506682


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			221447


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			205507


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			201473


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			213628


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			218588


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			322297


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			207320


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			167014


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			236121


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			196204


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			180206


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			203317


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			233365


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			199575


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			3935260


			FY24			Superstore			S			4			552307


			FY24			Superstore			S			18			729318


			FY23			Superstore			S			48			725997


			FY23			Superstore			S			11			382288


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			34			2997820


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			8			3608493


			FY22			Superstore			S			34			291524


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			18			2179567


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			203616


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			203237


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			216993


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			167027


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			233430


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			240074


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			205559


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			202774


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			156696


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			304200


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			274929


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			237609


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			190863


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			325440


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			262314


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			7739321


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			5277651


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			6361926


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			5092858


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			7319688


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			7295650


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			5988310


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			7881411


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			5352051


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			7044665


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			6583330


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			6833277


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			5628319


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			6559395


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			6048001


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5898517


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			5911985


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			5665014


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			6777089


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			6419766


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			136458


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			136800


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			190480


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			173400


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			165056


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			109050


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			135772


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			163338


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			131826


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			121350


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			154142


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			180830


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			180450


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			156886


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			124800


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			141078


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			172760


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			183984


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			167214


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			131944


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			177838


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			185739


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			3893


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			1084


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			11023


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			4860355


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			4164157


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			5865831


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			4343435


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			4028748


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			3540800


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			4520955


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			4782450


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			5242469


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			5518040


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			4835124


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			5936358


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			4768932


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			4724571


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			3482015


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			4989145


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			4736651


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			3262549


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			3632474


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			6162501


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			5929612


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			6416153


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			5986406


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			3664995


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			4980115


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			3702675


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			3504740


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			0


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			28			880649


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			47			763400


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			34			820473


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			38			891462


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			48			865884


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			45			765433


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			49			851111


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			14			722679


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			32			720348


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			29			848390


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			36			654749


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			14			856918


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			15			735903


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			38			713638


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			28			747267


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			2			611912


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			18			687639


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			34			782386


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			27			854279


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			17			662155


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			38			1002691


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			30			614944


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			5			808449


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			45			970016


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			23			639928


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			13			814350


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			52			941156


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			2			872000


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			44			1046945


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			22			972291


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			2			808171


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			12			881300


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			29			1022566


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			12			701368


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			22			699443


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			34			818222


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			10			833392


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			208571


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			139422


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			160937


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			145312


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			156064


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			1			48101


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			30			58997


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			39			65190


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			29			37295


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			52			39970


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			10			32987


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			48			42714


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			32			34071


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			38			48952


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			26			54300


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			27			69790


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			25			43630


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			28			36627


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			2			40084


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			4			73044


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			14			41216


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			43			57270


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			29			48080


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			26			38423


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			4			71720


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			20			33714


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			8			55080


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			2			39521


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			27			40050


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			5			50414


			FY22			General Services			S			7			23308


			FY21			General Services			S			44			66778


			FY22			General Services			S			25			13825


			FY21			General Services			S			43			29852


			FY21			General Services			S			36			23620


			FY23			General Services			S			14			22491


			FY20			General Services			S			48			46189


			FY21			General Services			S			29			17389


			FY23			General Services			S			13			61650


			FY20			General Services			S			21			12745


			FY21			General Services			S			6			31314


			FY22			General Services			S			12			16200


			FY22			General Services			S			47			19720


			FY20			General Services			S			19			15262


			FY20			General Services			S			44			44400


			FY21			General Services			S			16			16973


			FY20			General Services			S			17			54776


			FY23			General Services			S			43			9019


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			189713


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			105300


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			146770


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			67813


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			67287


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			116976


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			162385


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			112052


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			128100


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			6641952


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			5448744


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			143158


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			174900


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			4534075


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			5884931


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			5498065


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			26			853200


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			48			966571


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			33			602217


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			11			626581


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			41			988304


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			162402


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			134713


			FY20			Bar			I			1			3407


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			35			55592


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			12			48755


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			45			50989


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			7			34986


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			42			32250


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			36			38821


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			36			44894


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			34			45881


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			28			42929


			FY20			General Services			S			7			24000


			FY22			General Services			S			2			32300


			FY21			General Services			S			11			25672


			FY23			General Services			S			3			15587


			FY21			General Services			S			26			40500


			FY21			General Services			S			50			34950


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			126870


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			94217


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			122950


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			19			711630


			FY21			General Services			S			28			21671


			FY22			General Services			S			22			67800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			120764


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			145245


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			150988


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			186160


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			149743


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			127957


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			79698


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			107231


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			121633


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			133181


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			161029


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			163032


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			103261


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			178504


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			128700


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			90678


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			109926


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			99734


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			151255


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			167742


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			97067


			FY25			Bar			I			52			22800


			FY24			Bar			I			38			8816


			FY25			Bar			I			32			78


			FY25			Bar			I			12			7690


			FY25			Bar			I			48			14700


			FY22			Bar			I			15			2098


			FY24			Bar			I			21			10356


			FY21			Bar			I			42			11222


			FY24			Bar			I			4			12642


			FY23			Bar			I			36			28350


			FY21			Bar			I			38			4350


			FY23			Bar			I			24			9855


			FY23			Bar			I			4			16987


			FY23			Bar			I			50			7481


			FY21			Bar			I			4			932


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			2			205017


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			48			353144


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			52			218780


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			49			256162


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			7			231892


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			18			294315


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			7			266837


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			47			252062


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			50			237968


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			10			211679


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			33			183237


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			38			255670


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			30			286059


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			16			217365


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			2980


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			35			253287


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			47			276642


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			36			261967


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			35			332395


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			24			249332


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			29			282058


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			27			297125


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			27			371100


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			33			271056


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			31			298758


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			36			319262


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			40			380789


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			41			295037


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			18			257516


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			50			271292


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			4			323681


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			15			289941


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			30			218801


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			18			318748


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			9			222479


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			2			250617


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			43			327276


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			11			225437


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			1			316023


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			8			286446


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			6			230943


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			3			300168


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			51			291844


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			35			328355


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			14			282105


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			45			288792


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			18			242090


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			26			314805


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			41			296201


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			20			309723


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			30			225254


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			11			317630


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			51			213751


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			47			273858


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			10			302773


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			25			295387


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			46			269353


			FY24			Bar			I			1			3300


			FY21			Bar			I			31			15981


			FY23			Bar			I			40			26876


			FY23			Bar			I			17			4200


			FY22			Bar			I			44			23157


			FY22			Bar			I			6			123


			FY21			Bar			I			23			1277


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			24			181342


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			8			143034


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			26			211110


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			25			38100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			50			42292


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			38			33300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			20			34635


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			38			29292


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			6			21433


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			14			24061


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			17			51351


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			20			18943


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			16			18713


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			9			34458


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			51			3154


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			7			28500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			38			43056


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			22			33000


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			44			32400


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			30			34265


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			20			32667


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			10			31653


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			26			45900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			34			39374


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			6			31500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			27			37358


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			52			29663


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			21			25397


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			3			22516


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			44			36679


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			5			27339


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			45			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			23			21609


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			11			36300


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			51			32111


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			3			29917


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			44			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			24			19513


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			127136


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			116136


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			114323


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			147183


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			176335


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			169147


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			118950


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			162750


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			142803


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			148500


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			148827


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			146529


			FY25			Club or Association			I			30			9084


			FY25			Club or Association			I			43			7500


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			8100


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			3750


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			31			97997


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			36			39378


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			38			56967


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			46			54549


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			1			83041


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			51			64899


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			42			84674


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			30			80795


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			33			33925


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			45			198771


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			31			243757


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			38			172061


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			35			232121


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			34			182056


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			41			201805


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			49			262518


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			2			172989


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			26			254194


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			10			161859


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			15			184592


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			19			165766


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			48			297512


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			13			206548


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			583713


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			121650


			FY25			General Services			I			25			25200


			FY25			General Services			I			18			18721


			FY24			General Services			I			47			8100


			FY23			General Services			I			26			3000


			FY22			General Services			I			40			6600


			FY23			General Services			I			48			17250


			FY24			General Services			I			19			15275


			FY22			General Services			I			42			5502


			FY23			General Services			I			14			6900


			FY23			General Services			I			34			5350


			FY22			General Services			I			1			19050


			FY24			General Services			I			10			3300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			16			2100


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			2400


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			7848


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			6598


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			6014


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			39			268580


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			33			242951


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			46			215987


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			22			327807


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			44			276727


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			15			207734


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			28			166889


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			21			159819


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			8			218285


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			29			156179


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			29			191201


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			20			181373


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			44			353071


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			24600


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			5679


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			8400


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			7880


			FY25			Bar			I			37			6929


			FY23			Bar			I			31			14292


			FY21			Bar			I			39			18296


			FY22			Bar			I			3			4500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			19			14003


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			6			34984


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			140700


			FY25			Club or Association			I			19			1294


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			45			61735


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			28			69181


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			1			8100


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			52			210399


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			36			166285


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			22			277270


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			37			190828


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			536926


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			537400


			FY25			General Services			I			2			16893


			FY23			General Services			I			29			3000


			FY22			General Services			I			52			7746


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			6886


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			4397


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			10565


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			34			243909


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			5			157870


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			18			138905


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			13			149263


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			6405


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			3205


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			10882


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			1500


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			7298


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			9751


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			7368


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			3950


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			21600


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			6300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			9776


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			3201


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			8305


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			9300


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			6000


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			11198


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			19894


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			4141


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			3600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			16247


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			711432


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			603450


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			492068


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			580400


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			660537


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			735450


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			541012


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			480856


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			580866


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			545406


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			585115


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			538300


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			585440


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			544748


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			633592


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			549029


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			590135


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			540744


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			578901


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			453739


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			543938


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			585276


			FY20			General Services			I			48			16917


			FY20			General Services			I			38			14400


			FY20			General Services			I			28			17770


			FY20			General Services			I			20			13200


			FY22			General Services			I			15			2267


			FY22			General Services			I			23			5100


			FY20			Unknown			I			34			5534


			FY20			Unknown			I			15			7800


			FY20			Unknown			I			6			9499


			FY20			Unknown			I			14			15286


			FY20			Unknown			I			25			10500


			FY20			Unknown			I			35			10200


			FY20			Unknown			I			30			4170


			FY20			Unknown			I			40			8100


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			6900


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			6750


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			5368


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			3450


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			6600


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			4988


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			49			27628


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			51			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			49			12780


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			50			9449


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			48			16650


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			51			1800


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			2			765


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			8			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			34			2100


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			25			3000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			2			-768


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			7			0


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			542559


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			465551


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			434747


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			399600


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			314816


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			320310


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			441588


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			367500


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			347459


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			405450


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			345838


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			341765


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			396952


			FY22			Club or Association			I			49			7050


			FY20			Drug Store			I			32			9473


			FY20			Drug Store			I			19			26403


			FY21			Drug Store			I			10			11489


			FY21			Drug Store			I			5			17702


			FY21			Drug Store			I			12			10500


			FY20			Other			I			14			18511


			FY20			Other			I			6			16503


			FY23			Other			I			25			22350


			FY20			Other			I			49			17616


			FY23			Other			I			6			33300


			FY22			Other			I			38			26671


			FY23			Other			I			50			22765


			FY20			Other			I			47			14971


			FY21			Other			I			3			17400


			FY21			Other			I			13			17893


			FY21			Other			I			8			14205


			FY24			Other			I			11			19500


			FY22			Other			I			41			22234


			FY23			Other			I			12			33700


			FY23			Other			I			41			73050


			FY24			Other			I			41			16787


			FY25			Other			I			40			18995


			FY25			Other			I			23			12454


			FY24			Other			I			46			21989


			FY25			Other			I			6			21789


			FY25			Other			I			14			21436


			FY25			Other			I			5			21400


			FY25			Other			I			8			16800


			FY25			Other			I			20			16500


			FY23			Other			I			3			31650


			FY21			Other			I			50			26465


			FY21			Other			I			43			36252


			FY20			Other			I			3			18600


			FY20			Other			I			22			29997


			FY22			Other			I			12			30760


			FY22			Other			I			30			14250


			FY22			Other			I			35			29473


			FY23			Other			I			39			41706


			FY22			Other			I			27			34622


			FY25			Other			I			27			18300


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			30			76521


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			43			71100


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			38			83700


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			41			74826


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			11			74550


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			53			88650


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			19			70934


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			29			89192


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			2			89550


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			40			91350


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			1			24450


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			161131


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			144600


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			185400


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			168450


			FY25			Club or Association			I			42			4200


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			204567


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			236178


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			213449


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			294539


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			193134


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			197847


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			172555


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			245341


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			302560


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			236350


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			216248


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			218459


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			184228


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			188792


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			282778


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			231549


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			224040


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			167653


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			171179


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			192672


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			162419


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			192000


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			194440


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			178259


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			207555


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			215428


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			183177


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			155520


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			178674


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			224593


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			188122


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			15			14669


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			28			-986


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			23			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			24			47


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			50			9865


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			25			0


			FY24			Other			I			30			35131


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			196106


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			32			946


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			28			-1905


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			14			24692


			FY24			Bar			S			45			12300


			FY25			Bar			S			4			17700


			FY24			Bar			S			42			8000


			FY24			Bar			S			44			12277


			FY25			Bar			S			28			10240


			FY24			Bar			S			49			14700


			FY25			Bar			S			5			13800


			FY22			Bar			S			27			10468


			FY22			Bar			S			6			3860


			FY23			Bar			S			32			7677


			FY22			Bar			S			39			10350


			FY22			Bar			S			42			8700


			FY20			Bar			S			29			4500


			FY23			Bar			S			8			8700


			FY22			Bar			S			50			5590


			FY22			Bar			S			10			4505


			FY20			Bar			S			27			3000


			FY23			Bar			S			31			6730


			FY23			Bar			S			39			4200


			FY22			Bar			S			26			8700


			FY23			Bar			S			26			9750


			FY24			Bar			S			21			2290


			FY20			Bar			S			12			9000


			FY24			Bar			S			19			9900


			FY22			Bar			S			41			6910


			FY21			Bar			S			49			6376


			FY22			Bar			S			52			6081


			FY20			Bar			S			5			3300


			FY21			Bar			S			48			14850


			FY21			Bar			S			32			2413


			FY23			Bar			S			3			14248


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			10650


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			7350


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			12			12417


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			13			17015


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			40			1800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			39			14400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			32			-293


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			39			1200


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			5			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			15			17185


			FY23			General Services			S			52			0


			FY21			Drug Store			S			8			5400


			FY20			Drug Store			S			3			1655


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			0


			FY20			Club or Association			I			7			2700


			FY21			Club or Association			I			8			2100


			FY22			Club or Association			I			15			1950


			FY20			Club or Association			I			30			900


			FY24			Bar			S			38			15935


			FY21			Club or Association			I			28			2468


			FY20			Unknown			S			13			5100


			FY20			Unknown			S			1			2074


			FY20			Unknown			S			40			0


			FY24			Club or Association			I			33			8255


			FY25			Club or Association			I			23			7561


			FY25			Club or Association			I			16			1800


			FY25			Club or Association			I			40			2700


			FY24			Club or Association			I			39			12000


			FY20			Club or Association			I			4			7500


			FY20			Club or Association			I			22			6190


			FY22			Club or Association			I			43			4200


			FY21			Club or Association			I			32			3201


			FY24			Club or Association			I			16			6600


			FY23			Club or Association			I			22			7674


			FY22			Club or Association			I			52			749


			FY24			Club or Association			I			2			7916


			FY22			Club or Association			I			24			7650


			FY22			Club or Association			I			3			983


			FY23			Club or Association			I			4			3300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			16			1524


			FY22			Club or Association			I			50			3375


			FY22			Club or Association			I			11			2100


			FY22			Club or Association			I			18			4500


			FY21			Club or Association			I			19			372


			FY24			Club or Association			I			3			10500


			FY20			Club or Association			I			47			300


			FY22			Club or Association			I			36			2700


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			4800


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			4500


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			879


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			4200


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			-478


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			0


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			1800


			FY20			Bar			I			17			21733


			FY20			Bar			I			4			17003


			FY24			Drug Store			I			25			9900


			FY25			Drug Store			I			23			8857


			FY23			Drug Store			I			33			18949


			FY22			Drug Store			I			36			9195


			FY23			Drug Store			I			27			26100


			FY21			Drug Store			I			39			38100


			FY21			Drug Store			I			40			22900


			FY22			Drug Store			I			8			13500


			FY22			Drug Store			I			38			12750


			FY21			Drug Store			I			51			12065


			FY22			Drug Store			I			20			11609


			FY23			Drug Store			I			39			24450


			FY22			Drug Store			I			5			24635


			FY22			Drug Store			I			32			1341


			FY23			Drug Store			I			11			9581


			FY23			Drug Store			I			16			7935


			FY25			Drug Store			I			2			10500


			FY24			Drug Store			I			28			14878


			FY25			Drug Store			I			46			13800


			FY25			Drug Store			I			43			22932


			FY25			Drug Store			I			17			28746


			FY24			Drug Store			I			26			11025


			FY23			Drug Store			I			44			26163


			FY23			Drug Store			I			1			31895


			FY21			Drug Store			I			33			11628


			FY22			Drug Store			I			39			34845


			FY25			Drug Store			I			41			11559


			FY25			Drug Store			I			11			6914


			FY25			Drug Store			I			12			17160


			FY22			Drug Store			I			41			7586


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			1			14415


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			2			5411


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			39			17100


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			5			6572


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			33			7315


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			44			10450


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			35			9000


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			24			10313


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			41			10400


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			4			9450


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			10			6600


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			8			6600


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			18			8506


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			24			7434


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			17			10336


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			29			6000


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			6			5614


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			27			7500


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			36			12264


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			33			6900


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			22			12750


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			31			7094


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			16			7162


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			51			5251


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			10			4660


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			50			17217


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			44			8609


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			46			12105


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			34			6467


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			32			5329


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			30			10800


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			40			13050


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			19			7470


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			46			10500


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			2			7200


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			30			14100


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			18			10800


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			13			10050


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			1			8400


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			7			7024


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			35			8850


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			37			7350


			FY25			Drug Store			S			6			-1206


			FY25			Drug Store			S			42			2100


			FY24			Drug Store			S			26			-935


			FY24			Drug Store			S			44			10200


			FY25			Drug Store			S			33			0


			FY25			Drug Store			S			18			-1498


			FY22			Drug Store			S			5			4500


			FY22			Drug Store			S			18			11550


			FY21			Drug Store			S			34			3379


			FY20			Drug Store			S			22			12300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			12			600


			FY24			Drug Store			S			12			-477


			FY24			Drug Store			S			13			5100


			FY20			Drug Store			S			43			0


			FY23			Drug Store			S			42			-320


			FY24			Drug Store			S			6			179


			FY22			Drug Store			S			13			10800


			FY23			Drug Store			S			48			7500


			FY20			Drug Store			S			44			5700


			FY20			Drug Store			S			30			2100


			FY23			Drug Store			S			4			5440


			FY22			Drug Store			S			28			-1235


			FY23			Drug Store			S			51			300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			10			-1993


			FY22			Drug Store			S			17			200


			FY23			Drug Store			S			9			7500


			FY21			Drug Store			S			40			1500


			FY20			Drug Store			S			20			3600


			FY21			Drug Store			S			12			3300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			14			4800


			FY21			Drug Store			S			20			900


			FY20			Drug Store			S			34			3000


			FY20			Drug Store			S			50			3000


			FY23			Drug Store			S			29			-1435


			FY21			Drug Store			S			36			-2675


			FY23			Drug Store			S			32			-1545


			FY23			Drug Store			S			16			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			4			1050


			FY23			Drug Store			S			5			2158


			FY22			Drug Store			S			47			300


			FY22			Drug Store			S			34			2100


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			1800


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			7950


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			5100


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			8700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			3900


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			2780


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			9300


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			4500


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			3300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			2790


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			11250


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			6748


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			5725


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			6600


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			6000


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			5414


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			-974


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			5322


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			2550


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			6300


			FY21			Unknown			I			36			12865


			FY21			Unknown			I			43			10500


			FY21			Unknown			I			20			2400


			FY21			Unknown			I			35			8390


			FY21			Unknown			I			17			24212


			FY21			Unknown			I			47			6000


			FY21			Unknown			I			16			5700


			FY21			Drug Store			I			25			12725


			FY20			Drug Store			I			5			14853


			FY22			Drug Store			I			29			13200


			FY20			Drug Store			I			13			18708


			FY20			Drug Store			I			51			15304


			FY20			Drug Store			I			50			5989


			FY22			Drug Store			I			33			12968


			FY20			Drug Store			I			47			11850


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			23			82680


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			27			93971


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			6			37059


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			41			62634


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			38			56810


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			23			70669


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			32			61098


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			5			69720


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			4			76050


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			11			51242


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			30			45205


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			38			13146


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			16			52650


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			46			81270


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			50			47114


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			49			32863


			FY20			Unknown			S			31			13841


			FY20			Unknown			S			46			-619


			FY20			Unknown			S			25			2855


			FY21			Unknown			S			18			12482


			FY21			Unknown			I			9			10856


			FY21			General Services			I			18			13473


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			40			-899


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			45			9093


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			38			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			10			12300


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			45			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			-3434


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			0


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			19			3589


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			32			9269


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			47			4800


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			48			8718


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			40			9132


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			49			9570


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			47			4950


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			37			3000


			FY21			General Services			I			45			7349


			FY21			General Services			I			33			6900


			FY22			General Services			I			24			7291


			FY22			General Services			I			18			21000


			FY22			General Services			I			5			12577


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			7			85425


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			19			49679


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			52			58500


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			17			38400


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			21			72300


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			49			56700


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			46			53362


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			15			56850


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			9			84192


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			26			72300


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			51			76050


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			43			70800


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			45			63300


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			15			67950


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			9			53904


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			48			70950


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			6			58388


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			6			52296


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			7			66685


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			18			88650


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			16			73050


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			15			43650


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			35			54440


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			28			51535


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			9			67200


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			30			64950


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			32			57134


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			45			59029


			FY21			Club or Association			I			26			6600


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			4350


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			6750


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			5742


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			1500


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			3041


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			3308


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			6600


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			3546


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			-869


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			3900


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			-893


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			2818


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			2920


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			8700


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			900


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			748


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			-391


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			1800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			9			8850


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			48			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			18			5400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			17			3300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			47			9600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			51			6324


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			19			5534


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			19			3242


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			40			9600


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			43			3900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			37			1629


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			49			4986


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			29			11700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			42			5100


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			49			6300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			36			7800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			36			3600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			37			2700


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			26			7800


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			52			6300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			13			6000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			19			6600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			25			1234


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			41			3600


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			20			3900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			37			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			27			6040


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			23			4650


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			12			4800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			38			8700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			45			3691


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			22			3600


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			3060


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			4797


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			4200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			5700


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			5998


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			2654


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			1296


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			3600


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			4350


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			4372


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			9900


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			10270


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			6900


			FY24			General Services			S			27			3900


			FY24			General Services			S			9			0


			FY21			Bar			S			11			3300


			FY20			Bar			S			49			2250


			FY21			Bar			S			8			3581


			FY25			Drug Store			S			30			900


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			16			0


			FY20			Other			S			14			3513


			FY20			Other			S			13			9900


			FY20			Other			S			30			9225


			FY20			Other			S			9			11882


			FY20			Other			S			37			7658


			FY21			Other			S			4			5250


			FY22			Club or Association			I			2			3000


			FY20			Club or Association			S			6			0


			FY25			Unknown			I			19			4614


			FY25			Unknown			I			43			15900


			FY25			Unknown			I			16			4381


			FY25			Unknown			I			48			7500


			FY24			Unknown			I			22			9300


			FY24			Unknown			I			37			7800


			FY24			Unknown			I			12			11100


			FY24			Unknown			I			4			15384


			FY24			Unknown			I			14			11700


			FY23			Unknown			I			48			33300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			48			300


			FY22			Unknown			I			10			19950


			FY23			Unknown			I			31			19800


			FY23			Unknown			I			15			14523


			FY23			Unknown			I			5			13200


			FY23			Unknown			I			8			18900


			FY23			Unknown			I			17			35769


			FY22			Unknown			I			52			17100


			FY23			Unknown			I			21			7395


			FY23			Unknown			I			16			10200


			FY22			Unknown			I			22			14100


			FY22			Unknown			I			27			4800


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			1800


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			23			39551


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			4			41100


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			49			48576


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			47			48150


			FY21			Other			S			42			9900


			FY21			Other			S			43			15900


			FY21			Other			S			28			4517


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			4800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			3300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			5850


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			3600


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			4800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			1777


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			4940


			FY22			Unknown			I			38			15600


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			12806


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			22800


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			17491


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			15150


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			11700


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			18600


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			13800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			53			13200


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			23400


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			18750


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			8217


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			20700


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			19413


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			18150


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			17850


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			14336


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			19460


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			24862


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			20400


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			15094


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			18600


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			22650


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			24528


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			22650


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			24406


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			23250


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			16950


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			21136


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			12000


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			19627


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			22860


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			15900


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			25598


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			22050


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			18750


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			12600


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			19950


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			13800


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			23850


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			24814


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			2028


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			1073


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			5100


			FY24			General Services			S			20			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			26			1500


			FY24			Unknown			S			28			5664


			FY24			Unknown			S			32			3600


			FY24			Unknown			S			36			1358


			FY24			Unknown			S			25			6600


			FY24			Unknown			S			12			11700


			FY24			Unknown			S			18			5700


			FY24			Unknown			S			38			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			53			944


			FY22			Unknown			S			36			-100


			FY23			Unknown			S			47			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			35			2100


			FY22			Unknown			S			34			-487


			FY23			Unknown			S			15			-1046


			FY23			Unknown			S			37			-1329


			FY22			Unknown			S			23			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			49			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			11			-1696


			FY22			Unknown			S			32			-1614


			FY22			Unknown			S			3			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			20			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			38			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			48			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			8			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			17			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			37			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			44			2400


			FY23			Unknown			S			16			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			3300


			FY25			Other			S			13			6900


			FY24			Other			S			52			5965


			FY25			Other			S			9			9023


			FY25			Other			S			2			2100


			FY24			Other			S			40			11400


			FY25			Other			S			28			2744


			FY25			Other			S			34			3900


			FY24			Other			S			36			7200


			FY23			Other			S			36			12000


			FY23			Other			S			48			12000


			FY23			Other			S			7			7350


			FY22			Other			S			38			6000


			FY23			Other			S			17			3300


			FY23			Other			S			15			7840


			FY22			Other			S			32			5766


			FY22			Other			S			21			3300


			FY23			Other			S			20			5700


			FY24			Other			S			4			9596


			FY23			Other			S			50			6794


			FY23			Other			S			5			8700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			13			-7864


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			4299


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			5136


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			3600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			1500


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			3750


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			6150


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			1389


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			6000


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			2100


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			7757


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			1800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			3765


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			6053


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			900


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			6000


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			1244


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			1800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			4200


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			4500


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			44			2662


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			30			-2787


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			16			600


			FY25			Superstore			I			34			1712


			FY21			Superstore			I			19			563


			FY22			Superstore			I			50			4050


			FY22			Superstore			I			17			2400


			FY24			Superstore			I			11			600


			FY22			Superstore			I			47			3600


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			18			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			48			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			17			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			5			0


			FY25			General Services			S			20			5100


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			1			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			15			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			18			1200


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			16			3450


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			10			-863


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			5			816


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			42			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			2700


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			3000


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			3000


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			2700


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			4800


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			1			2400


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			28			2250


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			45			1388


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			18			2400


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			34			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			49			4500


			FY21			Superstore			I			39			2100


			FY23			Superstore			I			19			1500


			FY20			Superstore			I			8			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			24			0


			FY23			Superstore			I			22			4200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			22			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			52			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			38			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			5			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			12			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			47			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			48			900


			FY20			Club or Association			S			50			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			5			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			12			0


			FY20			General Services			C			14			6600


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			1384


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			53			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			3000


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			2400


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			300


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			3600


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			3600


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			5400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			7200


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			3600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			14			-1055


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			49			2400


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			4			1200


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			15			2100


			FY25			Superstore			I			24			1200


			FY24			Superstore			I			44			2400


			FY24			Superstore			I			45			3300


			FY24			Superstore			I			17			300


			FY21			Superstore			I			11			2100


			FY22			Superstore			I			40			4800


			FY24			Superstore			I			15			900


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			35			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			21			0


			FY25			General Services			S			28			764


			FY25			General Services			S			16			900


			FY24			General Services			S			44			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			8			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			33			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			5			731


			FY20			General Services			C			42			300


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			2700


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			2100


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			2100


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			1500


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			2100


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			300


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			18			1161


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			2			1527


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			44			9750


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			4			1500


			FY25			Superstore			I			43			5056


			FY24			Superstore			I			34			3140


			FY20			Superstore			I			37			600


			FY21			Superstore			I			4			4200


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			13			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			49			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			33			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			44			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			2			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			9			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			33			0


			FY25			General Services			S			31			6000


			FY25			General Services			S			47			-1099


			FY20			Club or Association			S			7			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			46			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			16			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			4517


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			4310


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			2850


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			7500


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			27			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			27			3900


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			40			10200


			FY24			Superstore			I			30			1800


			FY23			Superstore			I			40			5400


			FY23			Superstore			I			52			0


			FY20			Superstore			I			11			900


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			52			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			9			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			19			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			39			0


			FY24			General Services			S			25			3300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			37			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			32			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			25			-42


			FY20			General Services			C			41			1050


			FY25			Unknown			S			33			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			0


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			2100


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			2100


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			1114


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			25			0


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			46			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			11			6450


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			3			7500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			48			0


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			300


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			32			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			23			0


			FY21			Superstore			I			35			4200


			FY23			Superstore			I			43			0


			FY20			Superstore			I			41			1350


			FY21			Superstore			I			9			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			41			1944


			FY24			General Services			S			40			4800


			FY25			General Services			S			13			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			35			600


			FY21			Club or Association			S			12			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			3			0


			FY20			General Services			C			44			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			2100


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			7105


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			3300


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			2700


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			2700


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			13			1800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			16			600


			FY25			Superstore			I			21			900


			FY22			Superstore			I			31			3900


			FY21			Superstore			I			42			1500


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			31			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			8			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			39			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			46			0


			FY24			General Services			S			36			3300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			30			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			9			1800


			FY20			Club or Association			S			17			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			48			1500


			FY25			Unknown			S			21			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			3300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			1200


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			3300


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			2700


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			1800


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			300


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			2100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			30			5850


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			2			6450


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			6600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			24			1500


			FY24			Superstore			I			48			3195


			FY24			Superstore			I			50			1200


			FY22			Superstore			I			30			5720


			FY24			Superstore			I			18			4200


			FY20			Superstore			I			29			300


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			44			1200


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			47			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			25			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			2			-1165


			FY20			General Services			C			1			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			3300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			1500


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			359


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			2400


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			12504848


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			17900718


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			12656210


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			12665856


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			11587510


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			18142224


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			16423941


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			12247013


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			13446340


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			11417659


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			18698242


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			16692778


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			4564766


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			6307231


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			18965549


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			14874459


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			14421960


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			14252758


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			15833500


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			16981711


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			15885159


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			15580988


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			15418247


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			17698228


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			19178257


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			16533630


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			19444765


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			17142118


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			15178687


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			14661628


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			15781191


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			14916519


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			15803995


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			7302228


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			7077021


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			7671043


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			6431806


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			7120510


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			7102046


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			4421514


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			5081656


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			5327849


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			6157898


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			4314378


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			4272845


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			4322580


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			4353151


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			5625741


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			3891788


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			3953509


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			13814889


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			13281245


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			13478562


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			12982891


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			11261931


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			12132871


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			10592704


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			13000389


			FY25			Superstore			S			45			802930


			FY24			Superstore			S			2			441877


			FY20			Superstore			S			12			113769


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			42			3560955


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			14857806


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			15048084


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			18873706


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			14557396


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			17880011


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			14888943


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			14948565


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			16709665


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			15716398


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			16471903


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			6702770


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			6614658


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			7555772


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			7168325


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			6957230


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			7367651


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			7669905


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			6423382


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			6594402


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			6563836


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			7820865


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			5258250


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			5180165


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			4951562


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			4779971


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			3234903


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			3800993


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			4827193


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			3273222


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			4450341


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			3155014


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			3820084


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			4409099


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			4783413


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			3315504


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			2711436


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			4554062


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			4391725


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			13704456


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			13466634


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			13944719


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			13300664


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			53			13790171


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			8527746


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			7657890


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			12950060


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			13582644


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			9806073


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			13293105


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			12209356


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			9968722


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			9977395


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			13130617


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			11366132


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			12789829


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			9987630


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			11340828


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			8572882


			FY25			Superstore			S			40			648130


			FY25			Superstore			S			39			1235925


			FY24			Superstore			S			40			981701


			FY25			Superstore			S			7			528822


			FY21			Superstore			S			47			310987


			FY22			Superstore			S			41			493535


			FY20			Superstore			S			43			130977


			FY20			Superstore			S			40			302100


			FY21			Superstore			S			52			707413


			FY22			Superstore			S			14			579001


			FY21			Superstore			S			27			211472


			FY22			Superstore			S			35			570199


			FY20			Superstore			S			36			149220


			FY20			Superstore			S			52			545162


			FY20			Superstore			S			24			222372


			FY23			Superstore			S			20			378383


			FY20			Superstore			S			7			124888


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			44			3252343


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			50			3097991


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			43			3663207


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			31			3418267


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			21			3257639


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			24			3325478


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			11			3021860


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			27			2677058


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			37			3629494


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			21			2998854


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			29			3040284


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			39			4172127


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			39			3301294


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			1795050


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			7075596


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			6852503


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			6198808


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			1618200


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			4511708


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			4535488


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			3048935


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			3705312


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			2692546


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			4072560


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			4975738


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			2570203


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			15001263


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			14376120


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			14175536


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			13793632


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			13297944


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			13171959


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			13425237


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			12433518


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			8061998


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			16740378


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			14771268


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			13484887


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			8057846


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			7545795


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			12588303


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			7535923


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			12991975


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			12344142


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			8415680


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			13283319


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			13950423


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			14059734


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			13510638


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			10654673


			FY25			Superstore			S			43			922709


			FY24			Superstore			S			26			366325


			FY25			Superstore			S			25			1027195


			FY22			Superstore			S			24			392855


			FY24			Superstore			S			20			417220


			FY24			Superstore			S			6			394513


			FY23			Superstore			S			47			412554


			FY20			Superstore			S			9			274568


			FY23			Superstore			S			46			369330


			FY20			Superstore			S			23			74288


			FY20			Superstore			S			33			116905


			FY23			Superstore			S			45			362619


			FY21			Superstore			S			19			149533


			FY22			Superstore			S			12			321243


			FY22			Superstore			S			28			270640


			FY22			Superstore			S			16			295150


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			45			3330906


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			32			3296433


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			22			3189565


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			49			3721922


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			47			3345501


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			18			2950499


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			6			2998005


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			51			3374487


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			41			2596648


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			48			3969427


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			4			4111665


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			16			2814059


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			32			3622620


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			28			2916014


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			12617082


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			13853460


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			13936793


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			11529429


			FY21			Superstore			S			45			247425


			FY24			Superstore			S			13			502426


			FY22			Superstore			S			21			247154


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			33			3291960


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			18			3408264


			FY20			Superstore			S			10			89804


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			11			3124532


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			7			3267461


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			1			4114314


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			12			3549114


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			29			2447252


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			42			3783817


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			41			4184898


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			2			3402524


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			6			3121593


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			27			3337836


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			25			3148730


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			32			2253992


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			12			2541361


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			35			3507157


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			27			2267323


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			5			3089654


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			13			3405860


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			33			2826437


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			31			2643134


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			19			2601892


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			53			276101


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			220655


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			219848


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			184182


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			164022


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			287638


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			195254


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			223865


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			198219


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			278011


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			192238


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			216716


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			275114


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			208504


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			208777


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			260883


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			225664


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			232503


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			227503


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			188785


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			213942


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			233099


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			182498


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			227866


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			189695


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			264223


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			210515


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			185987


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			213750


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			160681


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			171871


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			209473


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			290422


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			194257


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			169197


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			213993


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			187897


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			6156821


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			5817677


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			6210584


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			6067923


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			6359279


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			6542794


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			7374514


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			7605040


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			5349198


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			5864383


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			5795205


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			5512427


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			15476


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			10200


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			5484487


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			7331328


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			5304247


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			5174535


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			5287678


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			170667


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			159637


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			152242


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			156450


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			116731


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			209504


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			125120


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			121969


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			146400


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			133699


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			169300


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			190497


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			165320


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			123304


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			170745


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			180481


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			135935


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			127557


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			110062


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			207750


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			121099


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			177044


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			194982


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			15300


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			8152


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			5316858


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			4693976


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			4265501


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			4483805


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			3485182


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			5487476


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			5179910


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			5860022


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			4839591


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			5784263


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			5992830


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			6042197


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			5931750


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			5665992


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			5318160


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			4986171


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			3925914


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			5836271


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			5808848


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			5410780


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5392227


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			4601839


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			3703730


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			5832541


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			5802994


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			4306939


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			40			802651


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			1			844186


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			34			779579


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			27			788277


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			10			734995


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			44			995737


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			33			868261


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			39			1005804


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			7			908961


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			26			944958


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			1			875248


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			48			985145


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			38			1076173


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			51			910634


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			19			547673


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			19			896594


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			24			618686


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			24			803812


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			10			610468


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			24			867914


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			8			839827


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			4			871136


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			17			743577


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			145953


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			161490


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			128240


			FY20			Bar			I			28			3142


			FY20			Bar			I			35			21575


			FY21			Bar			I			7			683


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			24			36642


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			49			62696


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			15			48750


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			19			34509


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			22			67640


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			5			38319


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			11			42504


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			15			45541


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			32			23970


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			11			54218


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			8			41292


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			22			80560


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			241678


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			166987


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			220672


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			238091


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			7088223


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			5392976


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			6356826


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			6300


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			165600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			156623


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			194860


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			166650


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			158873


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			142580


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			5929373


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			3671658


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			3357993


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			31			872904


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			41			842230


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			43			883645


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			11			756671


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			30			794346


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			11			915825


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			5			824531


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			3			953230


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			3			824273


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			36			1025090


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			25			657127


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			213300


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			117551


			FY20			Bar			I			24			1136


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			33			43429


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			47			43721


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			28			48044


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			17			39320


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			38			52800


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			2			60404


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			6			41306


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			6360988


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			5396643


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			12			613840


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			32			36550


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			45			54518


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			9			57085


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			8			32827


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			19			33048


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			21			35995


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			12			55945


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			5			56040


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			10			39286


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			37			60604


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			18			85686


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			19			50186


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			49			49804


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			7			35196


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			41			49266


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			51			33220


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			8			60521


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			34			55071


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			40			36600


			FY23			General Services			S			41			26415


			FY22			General Services			S			32			13518


			FY23			General Services			S			30			32226


			FY20			General Services			S			14			12527


			FY21			General Services			S			10			27733


			FY20			General Services			S			45			27450


			FY23			General Services			S			36			60930


			FY23			General Services			S			4			34593


			FY22			General Services			S			29			15527


			FY22			General Services			S			38			16950


			FY21			General Services			S			14			22173


			FY23			General Services			S			8			24953


			FY23			General Services			S			11			26624


			FY21			General Services			S			41			33119


			FY20			General Services			S			16			14983


			FY21			General Services			S			17			21899


			FY20			General Services			S			13			24038


			FY21			General Services			S			25			25775


			FY22			General Services			S			35			47550


			FY22			General Services			S			20			15194


			FY20			General Services			S			49			16683


			FY20			General Services			S			22			49827


			FY20			General Services			S			25			22280


			FY22			General Services			S			10			20248


			FY20			General Services			S			12			33665


			FY20			General Services			S			11			17147


			FY23			General Services			S			46			2503


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			164250


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			214141


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			139960


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			148361


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			171904


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			166903


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			109568


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			136021


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			173701


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			99297


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			180900


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			122871


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			146196


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			160424


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			98765


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			127690


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			116606


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			171495


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			118572


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			103612


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			103313


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			108514


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			164615


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			184589


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			93149


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			103367


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			96311


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			96752


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			14286


			FY25			Bar			I			3			8150


			FY25			Bar			I			49			7474


			FY24			Bar			I			16			14069


			FY21			Bar			I			43			4636


			FY21			Bar			I			29			1802


			FY23			Bar			I			45			-1356


			FY24			Bar			I			19			9522


			FY22			Bar			I			8			5320


			FY21			Bar			I			44			24425


			FY22			Bar			I			12			9403


			FY23			Bar			I			38			5850


			FY22			Bar			I			11			4873


			FY25			Bar			I			10			2007


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			35			310442


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			1			316947


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			40			283368


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			34			226714


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			5			278373


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			39			343070


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			6			209391


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			36			226357


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			19			199255


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			21			210805


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			7988


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			8850


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			16046


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			13500


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			43			166495


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			42			136035


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			42			264600


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			34			246426


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			51			234887


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			23			269837


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			24			241675


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			22			245387


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			42			311390


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			19			224722


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			4			252376


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			47			258121


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			36			369873


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			48			346652


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			37			295272


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			37			252745


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			6			275483


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			38			271200


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			44			367345


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			13			277593


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			25			213015


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			33			254700


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			24			206334


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			22			250886


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			39			235494


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			34			317690


			FY25			Bar			I			22			24946


			FY25			Bar			I			35			20420


			FY25			Bar			I			41			714


			FY25			Bar			I			39			14775


			FY25			Bar			I			40			12235


			FY25			Bar			I			18			6600


			FY25			Bar			I			45			1223


			FY21			Bar			I			48			24351


			FY21			Bar			I			35			21477


			FY23			Bar			I			43			10610


			FY22			Bar			I			48			17992


			FY22			Bar			I			47			8550


			FY23			Bar			I			49			13722


			FY22			Bar			I			18			21170


			FY21			Bar			I			9			7401


			FY23			Bar			I			37			16852


			FY22			Bar			I			38			7838


			FY22			Bar			I			4			15933


			FY22			Bar			I			40			9567


			FY22			Bar			I			46			12677


			FY21			Bar			I			21			2940


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			31			234596


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			4			219293


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			9			228234


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			19			164190


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			28			41105


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			35			44550


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			8			26676


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			21			32400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			28			34640


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			36			20340


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			39			42000


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			42			27630


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			43			33160


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			21			26895


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			29			29284


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			8			38495


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			28			30344


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			31			44605


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			40			43030


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			35			33028


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			48			47880


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			16			31583


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			30			16200


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			44			47118


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			21			37644


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			34			28350


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			45			30106


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			42			30099


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			39			44316


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			2			29270


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			24			22857


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			13			34650


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			42			24450


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			31			36767


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			11			28611


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			21			32319


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			47			27900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			7			32989


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			198809


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			143066


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			204836


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			127796


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			126591


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			184800


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			169626


			FY25			Club or Association			I			38			2428


			FY24			Club or Association			I			43			13800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			48			10800


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			5102


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			31			63602


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			30			82902


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			45			58792


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			49			73350


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			7			61474


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			14			55243


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			17			65117


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			20			50926


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			30			194302


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			29			242808


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			19			210886


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			11			181969


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			2			195510


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			17			190037


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			584066


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			707585


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			656984


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			639701


			FY25			General Services			I			20			9600


			FY25			General Services			I			12			9600


			FY25			General Services			I			7			12000


			FY25			General Services			I			31			44362


			FY25			General Services			I			10			3030


			FY24			General Services			I			24			9606


			FY25			General Services			I			37			16200


			FY25			General Services			I			40			13287


			FY25			General Services			I			35			25214


			FY22			General Services			S			34			15900


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			189405


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			127201


			FY25			Bar			I			46			8700


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			8			265547


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			38			273806


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			39			337435


			FY23			Bar			I			25			6116


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			26			55771


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			37			18076


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			45			38401


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			1			40051


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			151334


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			150675


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			12			69425


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			27			52200


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			41			200739


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			15			203878


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			46			189098


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			14			222812


			FY25			General Services			I			6			592


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			588085


			FY24			General Services			I			32			3431


			FY24			General Services			I			21			23490


			FY23			General Services			I			17			2068


			FY22			General Services			I			50			2340


			FY23			General Services			I			20			11400


			FY24			General Services			I			8			12600


			FY23			General Services			I			16			10350


			FY23			General Services			I			43			5509


			FY23			General Services			I			10			1839


			FY24			General Services			I			2			-90


			FY23			General Services			I			30			8443


			FY22			General Services			I			48			19800


			FY24			General Services			I			31			23724


			FY24			General Services			I			7			5250


			FY24			General Services			I			11			18144


			FY23			General Services			I			44			20569


			FY20			Club or Association			I			17			4805


			FY20			Club or Association			I			14			2538


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			21600


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			12970


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			2456


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			5245


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			6221


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			12900


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			12854


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			43			254157


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			40			326795


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			14			135656


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			28			125686


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			23			164625


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			16			135832


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			52			332346


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			18226


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			53			16800


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			7714


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			8580


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			12850


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			3940


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			18300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			15470


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			16795


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			18600


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			11250


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			10032


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			14876


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			20795


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			12600


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			9362


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			23319


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			4688


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			7134


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			25189


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			7508


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			29418


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			22650


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			15454


			FY20			General Services			I			37			25154


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			594213


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			671490


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			623543


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			615250


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			597356


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			576735


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			489877


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			526886


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			636009


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			604714


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			561817


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			454754


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			453459


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			561107


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			558938


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			604111


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			560843


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			553823


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			484429


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			532556


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			398045


			FY20			General Services			I			50			8700


			FY20			General Services			I			49			7848


			FY20			General Services			I			21			12123


			FY21			General Services			I			7			6600


			FY20			General Services			I			44			10650


			FY20			General Services			I			18			11655


			FY22			General Services			I			25			5550


			FY20			Unknown			I			39			16950


			FY20			Unknown			I			36			7739


			FY20			Unknown			I			4			17400


			FY20			Unknown			I			41			7950


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			9750


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			5700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			9150


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			14250


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			8250


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			7544


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			18			-10


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			1			1931


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			3			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			4			-902


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			32			-2904


			FY20			Drug Store			S			52			9250


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			413805


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			390748


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			318853


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			310541


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			484949


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			524850


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			344498


			FY25			Club or Association			I			3			6000


			FY20			Club or Association			I			26			7927


			FY23			Club or Association			I			36			8058


			FY23			Club or Association			I			28			1434


			FY20			Club or Association			I			1			1060


			FY21			Club or Association			I			40			2700


			FY20			Drug Store			I			34			14036


			FY20			Other			I			45			12000


			FY20			Other			I			33			14118


			FY20			Other			I			30			13762


			FY21			Other			I			49			26337


			FY22			Other			I			44			31158


			FY20			Other			I			23			10375


			FY23			Other			I			4			43895


			FY23			Other			I			48			72069


			FY23			Other			I			21			30939


			FY23			Other			I			1			33836


			FY23			Other			I			32			23011


			FY21			Other			I			25			17012


			FY22			Other			I			10			26945


			FY24			Other			I			50			20530


			FY24			Other			I			53			27525


			FY24			Other			I			49			30000


			FY24			Other			I			42			19901


			FY24			Other			I			22			22650


			FY24			Other			I			43			17550


			FY25			Other			I			21			14350


			FY24			Other			I			27			31650


			FY24			Other			I			5			18588


			FY22			Other			I			46			19660


			FY23			Other			I			42			47690


			FY20			Other			I			15			20755


			FY23			Other			I			49			26400


			FY22			Other			I			42			24230


			FY24			Other			I			26			21300


			FY25			Other			I			12			26640


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			47			70337


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			41			88580


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			23			63600


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			49			79050


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			5			71275


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			7			82124


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			175325


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			170235


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			151160


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			152998


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			165487


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			136118


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			137444


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			123810


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			169500


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			183900


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			166032


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			236170


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			188975


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			231498


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			225309


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			209812


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			203922


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			211269


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			177911


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			205650


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			192246


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			176411


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			209100


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			179022


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			277222


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			165082


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			137373


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			165725


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			4200


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			8100


			FY20			General Services			I			26			19200


			FY20			Unknown			I			22			16500


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			323666


			FY24			Other			I			35			13950


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			9			79142


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			155534


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			417000


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			207973


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			143246


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			231750


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			232327


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			237460


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			27			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			17			14948


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			36			-626


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			41			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			37			8622


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			47			5400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			19			8483


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			26			4500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			18			56238


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			42			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			36			-2804


			FY25			Bar			S			6			6258


			FY25			Bar			S			7			11400


			FY24			Bar			S			48			9000


			FY24			Bar			S			46			10459


			FY25			Bar			S			1			7848


			FY25			Bar			S			21			7089


			FY25			Bar			S			30			8400


			FY25			Bar			S			24			6900


			FY24			Bar			S			36			16500


			FY24			Bar			S			40			16200


			FY22			Bar			S			38			7350


			FY22			Bar			S			24			5764


			FY21			Bar			S			16			3900


			FY20			Bar			S			8			2700


			FY23			Bar			S			44			9300


			FY20			Bar			S			1			2712


			FY22			Bar			S			22			16650


			FY24			Bar			S			13			7500


			FY23			Bar			S			41			8420


			FY21			Bar			S			41			12596


			FY24			Bar			S			10			9000


			FY22			Bar			S			29			8470


			FY23			Bar			S			13			5451


			FY20			Bar			S			37			5100


			FY20			Bar			S			23			2051


			FY22			Bar			S			5			6900


			FY21			Bar			S			34			3900


			FY23			Bar			S			43			9450


			FY22			Bar			S			30			6713


			FY22			Bar			S			21			3150


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			9900


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			10			13500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			39			6750


			FY22			Club or Association			I			48			5400


			FY20			Club or Association			I			2			4200


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			34			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			1			0


			FY23			General Services			S			48			5400


			FY20			Drug Store			S			1			5570


			FY20			Drug Store			S			29			1800


			FY20			Drug Store			S			26			8400


			FY20			Club or Association			I			25			1156


			FY20			Club or Association			I			21			5700


			FY21			Club or Association			I			7			-433


			FY20			Club or Association			I			29			4538


			FY25			Club or Association			I			21			6000


			FY25			Club or Association			I			52			8409


			FY25			Bar			S			11			12600


			FY20			Unknown			S			12			4500


			FY20			Unknown			S			17			15042


			FY24			Club or Association			I			44			8832


			FY24			Club or Association			I			50			4924


			FY25			Club or Association			I			7			2700


			FY24			Club or Association			I			34			3300


			FY24			Club or Association			I			36			11555


			FY24			Club or Association			I			37			12600


			FY25			Club or Association			I			33			4200


			FY25			Club or Association			I			6			3000


			FY24			Club or Association			I			45			6000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			8			1835


			FY21			Club or Association			I			44			5400


			FY23			Club or Association			I			32			3000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			31			6600


			FY24			Club or Association			I			7			9300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			52			900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			9			2441


			FY23			Club or Association			I			16			7050


			FY23			Club or Association			I			37			5400


			FY22			Club or Association			I			40			3750


			FY22			Club or Association			I			38			6150


			FY23			Club or Association			I			8			2850


			FY24			Club or Association			I			10			3900


			FY24			Club or Association			I			21			3300


			FY22			Club or Association			I			46			5400


			FY24			Club or Association			I			6			3030


			FY23			Club or Association			I			14			2745


			FY23			Club or Association			I			42			5360


			FY24			Club or Association			I			17			9600


			FY24			Club or Association			I			1			1200


			FY23			Club or Association			I			5			2729


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			3573


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			5328


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			3900


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			5700


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			-535


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			900


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			5250


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			1800


			FY24			Drug Store			I			27			37580


			FY25			Drug Store			I			19			7956


			FY25			Drug Store			I			14			4239


			FY25			Drug Store			I			32			6914


			FY25			Drug Store			I			40			4890


			FY23			Drug Store			I			46			16225


			FY24			Drug Store			I			11			13586


			FY21			Drug Store			I			41			11036


			FY22			Drug Store			I			11			6732


			FY22			Drug Store			I			28			4537


			FY22			Drug Store			I			31			31257


			FY22			Drug Store			I			24			13236


			FY22			Drug Store			I			47			15068


			FY23			Drug Store			I			2			13064


			FY23			Drug Store			I			47			13500


			FY22			Drug Store			I			50			11744


			FY23			Drug Store			I			38			9600


			FY21			Drug Store			I			36			11261


			FY25			Drug Store			I			51			10200


			FY25			Drug Store			I			49			7891


			FY22			Drug Store			I			16			11886


			FY22			Drug Store			I			12			13989


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			29			4050


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			7			5220


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			28			3521


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			48			13800


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			24			4354


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			42			6396


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			4			7200


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			22			14400


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			8			5700


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			11			11700


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			15			4193


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			22			7579


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			16			5700


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			30			5366


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			35			7950


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			49			19743


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			2			4500


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			3			2606


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			31			10290


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			17			2400


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			14			4500


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			4			8550


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			40			7500


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			30			2400


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			43			10521


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			1			0


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			31			9158


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			27			11351


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			25			9300


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			31			12885


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			2			6426


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			41			8400


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			49			12785


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			19			3627


			FY25			Drug Store			S			39			7945


			FY25			Drug Store			S			52			4310


			FY25			Drug Store			S			23			1202


			FY25			Drug Store			S			40			-1275


			FY24			Drug Store			S			24			-2483


			FY25			Drug Store			S			36			-2502


			FY25			Drug Store			S			45			-76


			FY25			Drug Store			S			19			-4040


			FY24			Drug Store			S			33			369


			FY24			Drug Store			S			49			6835


			FY25			Drug Store			S			2			0


			FY24			Drug Store			S			10			-2390


			FY21			Drug Store			S			16			1500


			FY23			Drug Store			S			45			-2469


			FY22			Drug Store			S			3			2400


			FY22			Drug Store			S			51			1500


			FY22			Drug Store			S			45			-1026


			FY22			Drug Store			S			49			-1091


			FY23			Drug Store			S			7			1200


			FY23			Drug Store			S			21			0


			FY21			Drug Store			S			5			8400


			FY21			Drug Store			S			25			-61


			FY23			Drug Store			S			49			120


			FY21			Drug Store			S			11			1200


			FY24			Drug Store			S			18			9300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			19			-4045


			FY22			Drug Store			S			14			2849


			FY23			Drug Store			S			50			-318


			FY21			Drug Store			S			1			4218


			FY21			Drug Store			S			39			12600


			FY21			Drug Store			S			35			9166


			FY23			Drug Store			S			26			-591


			FY23			Drug Store			S			35			300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			21			1500


			FY23			Drug Store			S			52			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			45			3300


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			5957


			FY24			Drug Store			S			31			5100


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			9450


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			-1143


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			3840


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			3300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			2100


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			8005


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			5700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			4950


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			5850


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			5400


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			4500


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			9000


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			6082


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			12600


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			8250


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			5700


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			9748


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			6000


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			9000


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			5670


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			3450


			FY21			Unknown			I			29			4200


			FY20			Unknown			I			51			4950


			FY21			Unknown			I			26			8021


			FY25			Drug Store			I			30			8305


			FY20			Drug Store			I			44			13950


			FY20			Drug Store			I			48			13950


			FY22			Drug Store			I			46			17640


			FY20			Drug Store			I			1			26400


			FY21			Drug Store			I			21			9682


			FY22			Drug Store			I			42			18387


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			26			65340


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			48			84610


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			24			43612


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			8			60210


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			37			77980


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			42			62009


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			17			44383


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			33			36342


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			48			89400


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			51			56470


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			9			73500


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			47			59163


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			3			46456


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			48			77710


			FY20			Bar			I			16			3600


			FY20			Bar			I			15			6278


			FY20			Bar			I			11			6000


			FY20			Bar			I			50			-295


			FY21			Unknown			S			13			10589


			FY21			Unknown			S			4			900


			FY20			Unknown			S			33			238


			FY20			Unknown			S			41			1350


			FY20			Unknown			S			42			2250


			FY20			Unknown			S			35			10800


			FY21			General Services			I			24			8238


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			35			2400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			44			21883


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			35			356


			FY20			Bar			I			49			-5543


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			5			3988


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			36			6752


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			6			9114


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			23			6900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			26			12300


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			39			10806


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			17			13860


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			44			13163


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			52			2700


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			46			8360


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			9			12275


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			48			6300


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			50			7050


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			38			6750


			FY22			General Services			I			8			6949


			FY21			General Services			I			34			7650


			FY21			General Services			I			41			5399


			FY21			General Services			I			40			7800


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			35			88630


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			2			54750


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			3			52650


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			38			77250


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			21			57430


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			42			71909


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			25			57300


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			21			41831


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			27			72150


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			13			84450


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			5			72450


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			23			60900


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			29			77850


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			1			74244


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			50			80860


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			9			61350


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			17			69000


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			46			70952


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			36			68100


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			11			83514


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			46			67500


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			8			76800


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			7			71848


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			26			55200


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			48			56100


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			30			61334


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			1320


			FY24			Other			I			1			5250


			FY24			Club or Association			I			19			8664


			FY23			Club or Association			I			49			6300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			-843


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			-1191


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			3120


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			1500


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			8100


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			8271


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			0


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			1500


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			549


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			105


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			1920


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			600


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			10


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			4949


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			7261


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			4200


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			1800


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			5810


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			6000


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			5400


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			259


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			10200


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			7200


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			5100


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			3600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			47			2700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			51			3300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			50			7650


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			13			1500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			52			2400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			9			5700


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			29			8700


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			51			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			36			5400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			15			4200


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			2			1200


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			2			900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			15			5400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			16			3900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			18			6600


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			28			9829


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			33			3000


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			34			8100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			27			3300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			30			5700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			52			4200


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			35			5100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			46			6000


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			39			8080


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			4			5100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			51			1800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			34			6000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			47			-216


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			16			7500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			24			3150


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			15			3000


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			11			5030


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			31			6600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			19			4950


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			46			4650


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			24			4350


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			41			6300


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			31			9450


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			28			8100


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			37			5350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			41			2700


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			5400


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			1650


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			3000


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			9900


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			-41


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			10200


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			7200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			2400


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			4531


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			1500


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			1200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			-271


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			3900


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			4319


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			3300


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			5031


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			1350


			FY24			General Services			S			7			0


			FY21			Bar			S			12			5550


			FY21			Other			S			8			6548


			FY21			Other			S			19			6545


			FY20			Other			S			19			4724


			FY20			Other			S			36			3873


			FY20			Other			S			47			11635


			FY20			Other			S			44			8700


			FY20			Other			S			32			3811


			FY20			Other			S			3			10500


			FY20			Other			S			31			13935


			FY20			Club or Association			S			1			0


			FY25			Unknown			I			22			11475


			FY25			Unknown			I			34			3000


			FY25			Unknown			I			8			5400


			FY25			Unknown			I			40			7220


			FY25			Unknown			I			45			9310


			FY24			Unknown			I			48			7950


			FY25			Unknown			I			11			9600


			FY24			Unknown			I			20			6746


			FY24			Unknown			I			19			10950


			FY24			Unknown			I			17			14100


			FY24			Unknown			I			2			41730


			FY24			Unknown			I			8			10316


			FY23			Unknown			I			9			14400


			FY22			Unknown			I			18			25800


			FY23			Unknown			I			30			11400


			FY22			Unknown			I			13			16200


			FY22			Unknown			I			8			14700


			FY23			Unknown			I			12			16500


			FY22			Unknown			I			23			8250


			FY22			Unknown			I			28			5387


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			29			-327


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			27			39300


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			17			51366


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			22			43525


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			2			37448


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			24			37916


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			6			38663


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			1			66474


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			43			29400


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			40			28500


			FY21			Other			S			45			10265


			FY22			Other			S			2			8541


			FY21			Other			S			33			6900


			FY21			Other			S			22			13350


			FY22			Other			S			29			5550


			FY22			Other			S			19			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			3608


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			4800


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			3900


			FY22			Unknown			I			40			5400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			20400


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			8329


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			15896


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			6300


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			10140


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			7500


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			23400


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			17100


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			17400


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			28208


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			7500


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			17002


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			25800


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			17850


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			16491


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			10650


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			26550


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			20321


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			12900


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			23650


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			15300


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			18912


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			27886


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			23250


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			14992


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			18300


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			17400


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			12150


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			11149


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			18945


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			14332


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			14250


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			14109


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			21511


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			24333


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			27150


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			21324


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			900


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			1371


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			51			0


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			900


			FY24			Unknown			S			29			6600


			FY24			Unknown			S			10			-394


			FY24			Unknown			S			20			4905


			FY24			Unknown			S			42			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			50			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			33			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			52			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			30			300


			FY21			Unknown			S			40			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			50			-846


			FY22			Unknown			S			42			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			45			-1586


			FY21			Unknown			S			26			1200


			FY22			Unknown			S			2			-1553


			FY22			Unknown			S			45			-466


			FY21			Unknown			S			29			300


			FY22			Unknown			S			33			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			50			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			22			4200


			FY22			Unknown			S			6			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			42			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			4			1800


			FY22			Unknown			S			47			-610


			FY22			Unknown			S			31			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			37			0


			FY24			Other			S			43			3600


			FY24			Other			S			23			10950


			FY24			Other			S			45			900


			FY25			Other			S			12			4500


			FY25			Other			S			10			6000


			FY25			Other			S			17			5171


			FY25			Other			S			22			9900


			FY24			Other			S			35			4800


			FY25			Other			S			20			6600


			FY25			Other			S			25			5100


			FY25			Other			S			29			4200


			FY25			Other			S			42			3455


			FY25			Other			S			46			4200


			FY25			Other			S			49			5234


			FY24			Other			S			31			7500


			FY24			Other			S			2			4361


			FY23			Other			S			24			6093


			FY23			Other			S			34			12430


			FY24			Other			S			10			9192


			FY23			Other			S			22			7500


			FY23			Other			S			37			5030


			FY23			Other			S			44			9590


			FY23			Other			S			42			10200


			FY24			Other			S			15			3082


			FY24			Other			S			1			2100


			FY23			Other			S			3			7650


			FY23			Other			S			45			8401


			FY22			Other			S			44			10237


			FY23			Other			S			9			11791


			FY23			Other			S			27			9450


			FY24			Other			S			9			8850


			FY23			Other			S			2			6000


			FY22			Other			S			49			8538


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			757


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			2645


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			3300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			3000


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			7350


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			1800


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			721


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			5400


			FY20			Club or Association			I			43			0


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			43			3900


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			6			2100


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			49			900


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			42			0


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			33			1950


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			5			1800


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			24			3150


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			15			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			2			0


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			47			-1179


			FY25			Superstore			I			13			2400


			FY22			Superstore			I			24			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			48			3000


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			17			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			10			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			42			0


			FY25			General Services			S			30			0


			FY25			General Services			S			11			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			3			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			1260


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			1800


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			4050


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			8400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			6300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			3000


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			48			1500


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			2			1800


			FY25			Superstore			I			31			1500


			FY25			Superstore			I			4			5100


			FY25			Superstore			I			1			2700


			FY24			Superstore			I			27			5100


			FY22			Superstore			I			8			839


			FY21			Superstore			I			37			3600


			FY22			Superstore			I			48			4142


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			47			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			10			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			14			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			7			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			28			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			30			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			8			0


			FY20			General Services			C			48			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			1493


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			3300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			900


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			1500


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			2400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			7800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			3900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			6600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			1			300


			FY25			Superstore			I			20			1909


			FY24			Superstore			I			22			1800


			FY23			Superstore			I			12			1500


			FY20			Superstore			I			16			300


			FY20			Superstore			I			20			600


			FY21			Superstore			I			30			900


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			51			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			21			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			20			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			5			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			39			0


			FY25			General Services			S			35			1500


			FY20			Bar			S			50			-2508


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			29			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			48			470


			FY20			General Services			C			27			4800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			11			3300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			5100


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			4200


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			30			1350


			FY20			Superstore			I			49			1650


			FY20			Superstore			I			24			2400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			20			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			5			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			11			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			19			0


			FY25			General Services			S			36			1200


			FY21			Club or Association			S			19			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			28			1800


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			33			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			12			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			1800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			6150


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			1500


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			26			7350


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			6900


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			4500


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			3000


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			11			3300


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			28			1200


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			5			-644


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			42			0


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			41			9362


			FY22			Superstore			I			21			2250


			FY20			Superstore			I			1			7200


			FY22			Superstore			I			7			3000


			FY24			Superstore			I			16			780


			FY23			Superstore			I			23			2700


			FY22			Superstore			I			6			1200


			FY22			Superstore			I			35			3329


			FY20			Superstore			I			44			1500


			FY22			Superstore			I			4			1800


			FY25			General Services			S			42			2174


			FY25			General Services			S			2			1200


			FY21			Bar			S			2			1200


			FY20			Club or Association			S			18			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			22			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			14			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			8			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			43			0


			FY21			General Services			C			1			-327


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			3600


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			4050


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			3023


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			968


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			12			0


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			48			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			6600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			3600


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			3			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			48			3000


			FY25			Superstore			I			8			1200


			FY24			Superstore			I			26			600


			FY24			Superstore			I			35			300


			FY21			Superstore			I			31			2700


			FY23			Superstore			I			50			0


			FY22			Superstore			I			39			2620


			FY20			Superstore			I			30			1200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			10			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			9			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			35			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			4			0


			FY24			General Services			S			33			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			10			140


			FY20			General Services			C			15			3733


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			1054


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			1175


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			13			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			17			7800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			7800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			7200


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			4200


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			26			2400


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			52			1800


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			40			2550


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			7			1800


			FY24			Superstore			I			25			1500


			FY22			Superstore			I			22			6600


			FY24			Superstore			I			4			2700


			FY21			Superstore			I			18			2100


			FY23			Superstore			I			41			2100


			FY23			Superstore			I			49			1800


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			10			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			7			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			24			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			23			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			49			0


			FY25			General Services			S			34			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			6			-500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			33			111


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			38			0


			FY20			General Services			C			33			827


			FY20			General Services			C			30			4011


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			2400


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			2700


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			900


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			6600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			50			3000


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			40			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			6			3000


			FY23			Superstore			I			16			2967


			FY20			Superstore			I			40			900


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			36			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			4			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			27			0


			FY25			General Services			S			27			1200


			FY24			General Services			S			10			4800


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			17			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			40			600


			FY20			General Services			C			19			2700


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			3900


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			1800


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			17504007


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			14084788


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			13862842


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			16151406


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			13976752


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			14943050


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			13081907


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			15367831


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			15623588


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			16166895


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			4726095


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			4632851


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			4321057


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			18564792


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			16317061


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			16504879


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			2			15658203


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			16462630


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			15583881


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			15096469


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			17478308


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			15538043


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			14795990


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			19602490


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			16769407


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			17363610


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			17698461


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			17050142


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			6739661


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			7403942


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			8025157


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6859283


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			6567544


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			7029093


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			7020613


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			7055144


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			5373141


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			5999636


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			6338632


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			5320695


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			3760249


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			3882264


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			4562475


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			3595106


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			5686420


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			2076225


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			4739953


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			14966131


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			16654243


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			3526581


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			17381021


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			8013428


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			15267535


			FY25			Superstore			S			28			662756


			FY24			Superstore			S			39			712465


			FY25			Superstore			S			12			637475


			FY22			Superstore			S			19			209378


			FY20			Superstore			S			39			696450


			FY24			Superstore			S			14			557285


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			48			3608340


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			35			3439077


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			22			3768874


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			26			3386516


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			16514466


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			14032570


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			17562721


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			16733351


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			14877714


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			14881036


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			6600253


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			6913565


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			7426748


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			6582379


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			7400253


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			6846317


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			7925349


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			6282718


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			6870258


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			6717979


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			6440203


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			5894264


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			5393148


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			6436274


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			4700068


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			3569411


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			4420001


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			2618962


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			5058017


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			2630200


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			3688942


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			4456332


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			3359478


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			4811304


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			4016833


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			3928791


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			3350545


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			3925616


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			4632248


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			14767023


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			14002111


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			15276253


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			15560184


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			13315276


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			9489390


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			12128791


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			13448299


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			14002948


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			13638444


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			11124259


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			7884526


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			13351811


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			11360337


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			13517354


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			13954547


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			14210725


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			11314743


			FY24			Superstore			S			24			382959


			FY25			Superstore			S			22			894037


			FY25			Superstore			S			10			441570


			FY23			Superstore			S			6			425275


			FY22			Superstore			S			11			340109


			FY23			Superstore			S			15			353955


			FY20			Superstore			S			46			166963


			FY22			Superstore			S			7			325914


			FY21			Superstore			S			34			273698


			FY23			Superstore			S			33			434659


			FY21			Superstore			S			26			557896


			FY21			Superstore			S			14			177772


			FY22			Superstore			S			9			633675


			FY21			Superstore			S			3			289078


			FY20			Superstore			S			42			138298


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			36			4041496


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			49			3243039


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			42			3482620


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			23			3084513


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			5			3126262


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			4			3598481


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			46			3571969


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			18			3690086


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			26			2533204


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			38			3797317


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			4			3836184


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			6			3568782


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			293459


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			198000


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			199510


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			229200


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			6252274


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			5942902


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			2543602


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			3556840


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			3548659


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			5055153


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			5637943


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			14073193


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			14148898


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			15229354


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			15707527


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			14684039


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			15923224


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			13099317


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			13571402


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			8448184


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			11581759


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			14614797


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			14350509


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			8423802


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			8390764


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			13604217


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			8763675


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			9202192


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			14498157


			FY25			Superstore			S			42			547282


			FY25			Superstore			S			41			435169


			FY25			Superstore			S			48			1129125


			FY25			Superstore			S			38			691699


			FY25			Superstore			S			23			521618


			FY24			Superstore			S			22			418003


			FY25			Superstore			S			27			607030


			FY24			Superstore			S			35			509758


			FY24			Superstore			S			36			836146


			FY20			Superstore			S			30			104005


			FY22			Superstore			S			51			430587


			FY23			Superstore			S			25			441951


			FY22			Superstore			S			3			313190


			FY23			Superstore			S			41			473617


			FY21			Superstore			S			24			226742


			FY20			Superstore			S			1			124213


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			39			3997584


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			26			3775230


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			10			2940202


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			50			3313320


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			52			3266292


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			1			989250


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			15			3044699


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			8			3227560


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			9			4035890


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			49			3717562


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			21			3138912


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			52			3564257


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			50			3737462


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			1			4256657


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			36			3232622


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			24			3368026


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			19			2200665


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			34			3742447


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			3			2308963


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			272492


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			219156


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			334505


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			276730


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			199185


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			210553


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			193908


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			162068


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			219290


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			5041135


			FY20			Superstore			S			29			98753


			FY23			Superstore			S			3			400260


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			29			3739513


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			37			2590339


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			24			2385350


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			30			3070719


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			31			3791805


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			3			3705056


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			228193


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			2572506


			FY22			Superstore			S			30			356557


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			236457


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			209502


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			169631


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			194128


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			209839


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			229034


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			223491


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			247688


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			171992


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			169014


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			214423


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			209374


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			216802


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			185309


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			201352


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			217098


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			200400


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			304371


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			219142


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			179256


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			163841


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			190658


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			246951


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			272925


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			219968


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			194622


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			197649


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			5730956


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			5294976


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			6420339


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			6116901


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			5920306


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			5997676


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			6002245


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			6100137


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			6416149


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			7070024


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			5229126


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			6316484


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			4918996


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			5839377


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			6048921


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			5239402


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			6530054


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			5994614


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			6403538


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			5580144


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			5999383


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			6106536


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			5762601


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			6250782


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			6661311


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			5446944


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			5599726


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			7450


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			6123514


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			6549090


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			5840209


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			5517863


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			134100


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			134788


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			151788


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			236243


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			208430


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			164002


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			138467


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			195600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			137343


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			115740


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			153700


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			138672


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			97335


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			182152


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			182705


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			119390


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			129521


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			125700


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			225887


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			168900


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			5145627


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			4891542


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			5966958


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			4980783


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			4783982


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			4711079


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			6030043


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			4732264


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			5177799


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			5157711


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			4495013


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			4854031


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			4502256


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			5103199


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			3327083


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			4670633


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			5061723


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			4214311


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			5700178


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			5710385


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			6664409


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			3330635


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			5885941


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			4304950


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			5532832


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			4720294


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			3999471


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			-1262


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			27			975044


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			46			750804


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			52			796646


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			44			878181


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			12			764681


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			7			743174


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			9			810268


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			5			780406


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			21			859497


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			14			545020


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			20			766419


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			6			784143


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			10			892647


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			3			638956


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			32			783233


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			20			545006


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			45			925674


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			20			731350


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			40			1061117


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			21			649381


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			30			841248


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			39			1073012


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			19			618552


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			37			988089


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			134308


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			185700


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			53			191640


			FY20			Bar			I			10			-2640


			FY20			Bar			I			38			510


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			44			56423


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			27			77301


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			22			45300


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			41			48034


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			26			71100


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			9			56820


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			9			68981


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			7			39300


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			40			56308


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			31			68160


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			17			55442


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			23			32260


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			10			54441


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			35			56870


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			33			34110


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			42			53294


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			46			53782


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			36			66147


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			3			26829


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			19			46070


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			48			52790


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			17			61812


			FY20			General Services			S			41			19950


			FY22			General Services			S			4			45574


			FY20			General Services			S			18			18690


			FY21			General Services			S			23			22981


			FY21			General Services			S			4			43771


			FY23			General Services			S			25			16050


			FY21			General Services			S			38			18553


			FY21			General Services			S			37			28050


			FY22			General Services			S			33			21027


			FY23			General Services			S			39			27000


			FY21			General Services			S			18			48160


			FY20			General Services			S			50			29495


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			286159


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			5460955


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			6081389


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			120300


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			121879


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			138750


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			164210


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5328088


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			4748197


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			3635047


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			4583793


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			3499323


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			3895679


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			5620649


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			35			920257


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			18			581792


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			31			975888


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			15			848318


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			40			1005160


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			163576


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			135552


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			28			45950


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			53			60405


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			21			46093


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			34			37441


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			7			46120


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			13			61085


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			51			45927


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			15			38406


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			1			66958


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			5			36683


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			46			45966


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			47			61100


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			14			38574


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			20			47050


			FY20			General Services			S			34			20139


			FY23			General Services			S			40			45615


			FY23			General Services			S			22			66013


			FY22			General Services			S			50			24356


			FY22			General Services			S			8			13010


			FY20			General Services			S			47			26250


			FY23			General Services			S			19			18555


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			51			819144


			FY23			General Services			S			49			0


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			197387


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			131798


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			168748


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			170850


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			209270


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			191481


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			147127


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			107882


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			88470


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			151350


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			80003


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			115423


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			133257


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			80409


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			116464


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			184227


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			133300


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			144499


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			141798


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			144896


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			70480


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			154839


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			144410


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			112888


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			120074


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			94617


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			141714


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			114613


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			84250


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			128928


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			88763


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			167352


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			108798


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			132475


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			98868


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			6750


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			18900


			FY24			Bar			I			29			12065


			FY24			Bar			I			48			9804


			FY25			Bar			I			23			1157


			FY25			Bar			I			29			4200


			FY25			Bar			I			30			1569


			FY25			Bar			I			21			6242


			FY23			Bar			I			2			6855


			FY21			Bar			I			26			12600


			FY21			Bar			I			16			7950


			FY23			Bar			I			23			6940


			FY25			Bar			I			4			27145


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			11			209314


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			27			249934


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			31			303644


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			1			319284


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			13			293089


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			10399


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			18750


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			7205


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			5919


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			30			143748


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			36			145024


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			44			191550


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			33			139703


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			49			248716


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			37			252753


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			22			359060


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			32			261510


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			31			309445


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			25			272951


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			35			301374


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			42			290443


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			10			255267


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			16			199561


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			36			253390


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			3			232030


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			41			287196


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			22			378121


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			4			313577


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			14			208541


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			33			227871


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			50			273975


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			46			290043


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			20			251493


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			49			262357


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			48			227839


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			16			192942


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			52			257524


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			29			393986


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			10			239114


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			12			238770


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			21			260114


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			17			298401


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			27			299821


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			40			367598


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			26			257836


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			36			254806


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			17			245986


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			37			140104


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			9			275313


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			9			331804


			FY24			Bar			I			43			10894


			FY23			Bar			I			29			12251


			FY22			Bar			I			23			6900


			FY23			Bar			I			32			15179


			FY23			Bar			I			28			7777


			FY22			Bar			I			35			16794


			FY22			Bar			I			30			2032


			FY23			Bar			I			16			7494


			FY21			Bar			I			51			5320


			FY22			Bar			I			45			5971


			FY21			Bar			I			27			6806


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			14			162025


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			16			147678


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			2			176050


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			10			173239


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			44			70510


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			46			52500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			22			34950


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			37			34723


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			43			42473


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			22			37411


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			35			49350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			31			42108


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			26			90900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			9			34747


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			50			71071


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			53			119518


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			43			36804


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			32			25720


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			35			38250


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			33			31871


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			48			3494


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			37			26700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			52			37410


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			17			57733


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			33			28238


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			1			48562


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			4			38166


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			49			31082


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			14			46434


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			8			48600


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			5			33295


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			19			33941


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			12			36831


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			46			30120


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			8			27000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			5			31475


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			17			22800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			8			50983


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			41			33000


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			116100


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			132699


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			119483


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			166188


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			134499


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			200388


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			122550


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			150184


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			225440


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			145713


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			146024


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			171475


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			133844


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			154029


			FY25			Club or Association			I			2			4800


			FY25			Club or Association			I			34			6900


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			32			56187


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			44			75151


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			46			50929


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			9			70350


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			10			55398


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			36			106033


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			16			53764


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			29			59450


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			46			152291


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			26			230309


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			23			300946


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			33			193975


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			40			314182


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			47			208428


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			20			185090


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			23			196765


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			21			199129


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			33			134726


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			18			264589


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			10			224178


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			5			225462


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			49			208009


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			654591


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			563752


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			561657


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			495038


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			662976


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			53			549900


			FY25			General Services			I			1			11252


			FY25			General Services			I			24			6300


			FY25			General Services			I			17			21600


			FY25			General Services			I			9			18000


			FY24			General Services			I			30			14700


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			134210


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			160920


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			45			227673


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			12			254636


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			16			238341


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			41			310177


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			44			320125


			FY22			Bar			I			24			12660


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			34			38624


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			5			28372


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			9			58950


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			8			31050


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			191731


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			101504


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			113375


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			129202


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			133436


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			141000


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			30			263299


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			9			219651


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			555230


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			590607


			FY24			General Services			I			37			8976


			FY23			General Services			I			45			1907


			FY23			General Services			I			4			10295


			FY23			General Services			I			49			900


			FY23			General Services			I			28			412


			FY22			General Services			I			45			8126


			FY24			General Services			I			5			9701


			FY24			General Services			I			6			2635


			FY24			General Services			I			12			19650


			FY25			General Services			I			42			18600


			FY20			Club or Association			I			12			4774


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			7996


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			8550


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			7800


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			19869


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			3219


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			37			228117


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			31			251221


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			32			246566


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			41			240246


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			42			239767


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			5			222465


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			4			318992


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			27			159872


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			22			284369


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			32			181328


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			47			252242


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			26			203667


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			10			139463


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			37			195367


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			8			151612


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			12			221152


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			11			169560


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			13169


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			8227


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			27900


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			8846


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			3666


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			6000


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			14400


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			3860


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			12900


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			8400


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			15022


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			8400


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			16224


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			6000


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			9300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			10525


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			10993


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			7800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			5272


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			14250


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			10636


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			9477


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			4648


			FY25			General Services			I			45			1920


			FY25			General Services			I			44			13794


			FY25			General Services			I			46			17355


			FY25			General Services			I			50			19800


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			601416


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			562724


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			457153


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			638044


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			515610


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			565039


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			543049


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			548145


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			477343


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			630667


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			688235


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			601792


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			612750


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			545669


			FY20			General Services			I			51			5484


			FY20			General Services			I			6			14877


			FY20			General Services			I			27			14100


			FY20			General Services			I			23			13442


			FY21			General Services			I			50			8250


			FY20			General Services			I			24			16200


			FY22			General Services			I			26			2700


			FY22			General Services			I			30			4200


			FY22			General Services			I			19			645


			FY22			General Services			I			27			30300


			FY20			Unknown			I			20			9827


			FY20			Unknown			I			10			3747


			FY20			Unknown			I			11			15600


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			5370


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			5550


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			6000


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			8400


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			4800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			6539


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			3900


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			8250


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			48			14085


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			52			-1048


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			1			6300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			22			535


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			1			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			10			31756


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			52			-1393


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			7			2100


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			5			1500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			2			-1300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			8			3600


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			4			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			9			10500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			13			25562


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			431796


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			565710


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			533355


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			526611


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			593816


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			581254


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			485915


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			488235


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			503963


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			515102


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			317017


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			500685


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			486976


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			472456


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			319580


			FY24			Club or Association			I			14			9900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			31			6600


			FY20			Drug Store			I			23			11443


			FY22			Other			I			45			19544


			FY22			Other			I			52			23366


			FY23			Other			I			15			49265


			FY21			Other			I			16			14722


			FY21			Other			I			9			25655


			FY23			Other			I			9			55775


			FY23			Other			I			19			36687


			FY20			Other			I			17			27408


			FY24			Other			I			13			23100


			FY20			Other			I			25			19305


			FY22			Other			I			6			13800


			FY20			Other			I			32			8179


			FY20			Other			I			44			21600


			FY21			Other			I			6			12729


			FY24			Other			I			23			26687


			FY25			Other			I			33			13055


			FY25			Other			I			47			15847


			FY25			Other			I			3			15621


			FY25			Other			I			1			13245


			FY25			Other			I			16			14761


			FY23			Other			I			36			29841


			FY21			Other			I			46			33000


			FY22			Other			I			39			40210


			FY22			Other			I			14			26838


			FY21			Other			I			12			18521


			FY20			Other			I			21			18193


			FY21			Other			I			40			12245


			FY21			Other			I			41			21768


			FY23			Other			I			16			43950


			FY20			Other			I			39			34376


			FY24			Other			I			19			17760


			FY21			Other			I			39			32989


			FY21			Other			I			33			12636


			FY22			Other			I			5			30468


			FY22			Other			I			49			27450


			FY25			Other			I			24			15680


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			31			86017


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			34			88200


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			48			74100


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			48			89002


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			13			78600


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			21			75900


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			156095


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			196405


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			157854


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			173510


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			168330


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			169815


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			149850


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			142824


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			170167


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			157755


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			174662


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			159468


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			170700


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			175580


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			275972


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			245222


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			288988


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			305458


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			201264


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			53			240900


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			207214


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			181604


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			4838


			FY20			General Services			I			31			30435


			FY22			General Services			I			14			15056


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			524127


			FY23			Other			I			23			20582


			FY22			Other			I			24			36705


			FY24			Other			I			32			13833


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			177489


			FY20			Drug Store			I			40			22650


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			152545


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			215470


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			186072


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			155911


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			124503


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			191251


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			191582


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			177584


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			165149


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			147257


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			159260


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			164956


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			175130


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			145264


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			153157


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			242190


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			15			31904


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			20			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			19			28047


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			21			-253


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			19			33782


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			36			13050


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			30			540


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			43			4371


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			26			5100


			FY25			Bar			S			10			6388


			FY25			Bar			S			17			20400


			FY25			Bar			S			31			13340


			FY25			Bar			S			37			12900


			FY25			Bar			S			52			17400


			FY24			Bar			S			30			10800


			FY24			Bar			S			53			18000


			FY25			Bar			S			23			10425


			FY21			Bar			S			25			7800


			FY22			Bar			S			20			3450


			FY20			Bar			S			36			3083


			FY23			Bar			S			4			10779


			FY22			Bar			S			37			4800


			FY24			Bar			S			7			12900


			FY21			Bar			S			51			3000


			FY20			Bar			S			28			7225


			FY23			Bar			S			24			260


			FY23			Bar			S			21			8100


			FY22			Bar			S			19			5936


			FY22			Bar			S			15			8030


			FY20			Bar			S			33			5100


			FY23			Bar			S			47			13350


			FY23			Bar			S			40			15715


			FY20			Bar			S			26			7800


			FY23			Bar			S			23			9000


			FY22			Bar			S			34			4562


			FY21			Bar			S			20			2700


			FY22			Bar			S			45			7798


			FY22			Bar			S			49			9750


			FY21			Bar			S			18			4950


			FY24			Bar			S			5			9202


			FY22			Bar			S			13			9750


			FY23			Bar			S			2			8719


			FY21			Bar			S			1			2780


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			8632


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			3300


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			12			34820


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			11			25162


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			13			20414


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			21			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			45			22152


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			48			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			9			7825


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			1150


			FY24			General Services			S			5			3300


			FY21			Drug Store			S			14			900


			FY20			Drug Store			S			2			5700


			FY23			Club or Association			I			20			6300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			21			2780


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			229519


			FY25			Bar			S			40			8633


			FY20			Unknown			S			9			13119


			FY20			Unknown			S			8			2751


			FY20			Unknown			S			15			5100


			FY25			Club or Association			I			15			2400


			FY25			Club or Association			I			17			7800


			FY25			Club or Association			I			27			5100


			FY25			Club or Association			I			37			2100


			FY25			Club or Association			I			14			3300


			FY24			Club or Association			I			28			5852


			FY24			Club or Association			I			41			3673


			FY24			Club or Association			I			26			4800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			11			7641


			FY20			Club or Association			I			3			1800


			FY22			Club or Association			I			9			1722


			FY23			Club or Association			I			24			3300


			FY23			Club or Association			I			40			8400


			FY22			Club or Association			I			7			1200


			FY21			Club or Association			I			10			1393


			FY23			Club or Association			I			41			4200


			FY22			Club or Association			I			4			600


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			3150


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			2100


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			0


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			3900


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			5865


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			3000


			FY25			Drug Store			I			24			9606


			FY21			Drug Store			I			48			31756


			FY22			Drug Store			I			22			36000


			FY23			Drug Store			I			5			26478


			FY23			Drug Store			I			3			20064


			FY22			Drug Store			I			35			30638


			FY24			Drug Store			I			18			28895


			FY22			Drug Store			I			40			15779


			FY23			Drug Store			I			49			16500


			FY22			Drug Store			I			18			26128


			FY23			Drug Store			I			50			11186


			FY21			Drug Store			I			42			22950


			FY23			Drug Store			I			10			15794


			FY22			Drug Store			I			3			10106


			FY24			Drug Store			I			2			8102


			FY21			Drug Store			I			43			26187


			FY22			Drug Store			I			45			9406


			FY24			Drug Store			I			6			10642


			FY24			Drug Store			I			23			36300


			FY25			Drug Store			I			50			10574


			FY25			Drug Store			I			20			10200


			FY24			Drug Store			I			32			12000


			FY24			Drug Store			I			9			21423


			FY22			Drug Store			I			37			10327


			FY22			Drug Store			I			27			27750


			FY21			Drug Store			I			24			14250


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			13			9900


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			19			5081


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			10			1856


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			22			7800


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			15			6068


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			45			14700


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			3			7950


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			44			16050


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			15			5700


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			18			6300


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			20			4350


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			12			8164


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			12			4200


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			39			9745


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			44			14100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			52			6133


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			9			7328


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			51			6000


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			27			14370


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			32			4762


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			3			5400


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			5			9147


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			40			12600


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			23			900


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			47			7965


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			3			6600


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			10			4726


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			25			7121


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			48			10500


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			11			6300


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			43			11250


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			25			-800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			43			6600


			FY25			Drug Store			S			41			1500


			FY25			Drug Store			S			51			300


			FY25			Drug Store			S			48			4354


			FY24			Drug Store			S			27			9983


			FY25			Drug Store			S			32			-4884


			FY25			Drug Store			S			31			8700


			FY24			Drug Store			S			36			5615


			FY24			Drug Store			S			41			-2175


			FY24			Drug Store			S			39			0


			FY24			Drug Store			S			32			1005


			FY25			Drug Store			S			11			0


			FY24			Drug Store			S			52			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			25			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			22			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			41			4050


			FY22			Drug Store			S			19			714


			FY23			Drug Store			S			15			-2027


			FY22			Drug Store			S			2			-2709


			FY20			Drug Store			S			16			-1326


			FY23			Drug Store			S			41			-1786


			FY21			Drug Store			S			27			3300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			37			2100


			FY21			Drug Store			S			43			900


			FY22			Drug Store			S			29			300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			34			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			33			287


			FY21			Drug Store			S			47			300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			38			600


			FY21			Drug Store			S			15			-1167


			FY23			Drug Store			S			1			3731


			FY20			Drug Store			S			12			3000


			FY20			Drug Store			S			24			3000


			FY23			Drug Store			S			23			-374


			FY24			Drug Store			S			3			0


			FY22			Drug Store			S			52			0


			FY22			Drug Store			S			43			-1081


			FY22			Drug Store			S			9			11400


			FY23			Drug Store			S			27			5238


			FY24			General Services			S			13			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			2789


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			3344


			FY25			Drug Store			S			37			-370


			FY23			Drug Store			S			37			-80


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			4200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			4650


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			8400


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			-1200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			10800


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			4200


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			5550


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			3600


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			6300


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			9450


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			6450


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			6300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			0


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			1800


			FY21			Unknown			I			37			5100


			FY21			Unknown			I			23			5365


			FY21			Unknown			I			33			7500


			FY21			Unknown			I			45			8220


			FY21			Unknown			I			11			22200


			FY21			Unknown			I			38			7350


			FY21			Unknown			I			30			11850


			FY21			Unknown			I			18			6500


			FY21			Unknown			I			46			16200


			FY20			Drug Store			I			2			17062


			FY21			Drug Store			I			27			10200


			FY21			Drug Store			I			29			11881


			FY20			Drug Store			I			10			9826


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			25			67710


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			39			72829


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			14			49173


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			31			64114


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			35			56400


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			12			64463


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			3			59398


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			9			47876


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			19			46749


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			23			40950


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			5			57690


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			13			53901


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			20			41511


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			40			65400


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			4			76322


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			47			55201


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			1			39869


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			3			71385


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			42			50850


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			32			39136


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			15			57250


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			25			58334


			FY24			General Services			S			14			1500


			FY20			Bar			I			46			0


			FY20			Bar			I			29			2520


			FY21			Bar			I			14			600


			FY20			Bar			I			44			0


			FY20			Bar			I			48			0


			FY20			Unknown			S			43			1050


			FY20			Unknown			S			37			900


			FY20			Unknown			S			19			-3149


			FY21			Unknown			S			17			300


			FY21			Unknown			S			3			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			2100


			FY21			General Services			I			4			11605


			FY21			General Services			I			12			6000


			FY21			General Services			I			2			4800


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			32			6000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			43			0


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			1			10265


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			10			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			7			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			1800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			5470


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			33			7346


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			2			6900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			20			4800


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			11			6050


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			38			12300


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			42			5700


			FY22			General Services			I			33			3800


			FY21			General Services			I			35			16678


			FY21			General Services			I			22			16351


			FY21			General Services			I			42			14550


			FY21			General Services			I			36			5363


			FY21			General Services			I			49			7236


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			32			77111


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			34			71700


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			5			54150


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			3			78750


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			16			54804


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			38			68155


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			19			81000


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			16			70500


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			14			58350


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			39			63450


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			39			82500


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			17			60311


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			3			56053


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			52			73200


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			10			87600


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			34			49517


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			52			71568


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			5			50400


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			8			56100


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			47			68550


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			3			77100


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			35			60150


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			40			71417


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			33			55228


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			41			65850


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			47			61617


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			8100


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			4650


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			6750


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			7350


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			2700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			7050


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			6450


			FY20			Bar			I			47			0


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			3300


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			2700


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			3537


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			2400


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			1948


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			2819


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			-494


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			1200


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			5100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			33			3000


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			35			6000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			8			6300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			16			5100


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			6			5755


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			14			6150


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			6			5700


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			24			5100


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			48			4500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			24			2894


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			9			2100


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			24			4707


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			32			6089


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			6			3625


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			12			3075


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			48			10800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			3			4410


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			45			5700


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			14			5400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			6			5400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			22			7650


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			34			7200


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			43			3291


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			28			4012


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			7			6671


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			27			3300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			5			8400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			3			4800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			13			5850


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			25			3000


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			715


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			6900


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			7200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			1500


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			4500


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			4574


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			2430


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			3060


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			11			0


			FY24			General Services			S			2			0


			FY20			Bar			S			52			6600


			FY20			Bar			S			42			2100


			FY20			Other			S			38			8100


			FY20			Other			S			23			5013


			FY20			Other			S			21			4200


			FY21			Other			S			15			13567


			FY20			Other			S			51			4200


			FY20			Other			S			52			14031


			FY20			Other			S			12			7979


			FY20			Other			S			49			8043


			FY20			Other			S			45			12900


			FY20			Other			S			22			11100


			FY20			Other			S			11			5700


			FY21			Other			S			20			8400


			FY20			Other			S			48			8723


			FY20			Other			S			25			4587


			FY20			Other			S			50			11250


			FY20			Other			S			35			12405


			FY25			Unknown			I			21			4500


			FY25			Unknown			I			27			4500


			FY25			Unknown			I			24			12300


			FY25			Unknown			I			9			7800


			FY25			Unknown			I			39			9900


			FY25			Unknown			I			42			6600


			FY25			Unknown			I			15			5700


			FY25			Unknown			I			46			3000


			FY25			Unknown			I			47			5100


			FY24			Unknown			I			27			12300


			FY24			Unknown			I			28			10200


			FY24			Unknown			I			30			13800


			FY24			Unknown			I			36			15300


			FY24			Unknown			I			43			6272


			FY24			Unknown			I			51			4800


			FY24			Unknown			I			49			12450


			FY24			Unknown			I			53			8400


			FY25			Unknown			I			12			13590


			FY23			Unknown			I			46			22500


			FY23			Unknown			I			45			11372


			FY23			Unknown			I			41			11283


			FY23			Unknown			I			35			27150


			FY24			Unknown			I			3			18900


			FY24			Unknown			I			6			38100


			FY23			Unknown			I			40			34350


			FY22			Unknown			I			48			19115


			FY23			Unknown			I			13			19800


			FY22			Unknown			I			51			14850


			FY23			Unknown			I			28			11522


			FY23			Unknown			I			14			17700


			FY22			Unknown			I			7			10650


			FY22			Unknown			I			1			16050


			FY22			Unknown			I			21			21300


			FY23			Unknown			I			29			18000


			FY22			Unknown			I			25			4800


			FY22			Unknown			I			26			15450


			FY22			Unknown			I			32			2400


			FY22			Unknown			I			39			13350


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			30			0


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			16			36019


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			30			57284


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			9			36156


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			11			44323


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			31			34705


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			36			33209


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			33			28948


			FY21			Other			S			37			4650


			FY21			Other			S			32			5864


			FY22			Other			S			9			8693


			FY22			Other			S			13			15892


			FY21			Other			S			52			10200


			FY21			Other			S			27			6300


			FY22			Other			S			18			0


			FY22			Other			S			45			5150


			FY22			Other			S			33			6633


			FY24			General Services			S			16			1800


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			3261


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			1500


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			3600


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			5100


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			600


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			4500


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			1200


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			1200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			2700


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			3900


			FY22			Unknown			I			41			7988


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			11100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			11794


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			16800


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			14955


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			5840


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			14211


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			18720


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			13500


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			17700


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			25050


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			24750


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			17408


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			12600


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			22627


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			18450


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			20398


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			26700


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			26400


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			22097


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			11100


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			19950


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			9645


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			22763


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			24777


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			24750


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			10950


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			32850


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			13381


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			23550


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			15935


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			22994


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			19500


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			25800


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			22050


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			28050


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			22182


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			19050


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			16447


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			15303


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			25200


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			27300


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			14985


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			1500


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			-299


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			0


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			900


			FY24			Unknown			S			30			8400


			FY24			Unknown			S			31			5596


			FY24			Unknown			S			39			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			52			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			14			2400


			FY24			Unknown			S			35			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			1			1815


			FY24			Unknown			S			3			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			48			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			1			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			24			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			3			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			6			-1160


			FY22			Unknown			S			17			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			29			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			19			-2546


			FY21			Unknown			S			28			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			1			1879


			FY23			Unknown			S			34			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			38			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			31			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			15			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			12			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			7			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			44			2400


			FY23			Unknown			S			35			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			18			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			13			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			38			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			1			0


			FY24			Other			S			39			3000


			FY24			Other			S			44			7500


			FY25			Other			S			5			5400


			FY24			Other			S			27			8100


			FY24			Other			S			51			9300


			FY24			Other			S			29			6000


			FY24			Other			S			28			4337


			FY25			Other			S			19			805


			FY25			Other			S			33			6600


			FY25			Other			S			39			6600


			FY25			Other			S			38			3705


			FY25			Other			S			43			6000


			FY25			Other			S			48			7500


			FY23			Other			S			16			4857


			FY23			Other			S			10			9935


			FY22			Other			S			37			9046


			FY22			Other			S			22			7650


			FY24			Other			S			12			6035


			FY24			Other			S			20			1500


			FY23			Other			S			14			6150


			FY23			Other			S			13			9900


			FY24			Other			S			6			9300


			FY23			Other			S			29			13070


			FY24			Other			S			42			3300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			9			6000


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			3900


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			5850


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			4447


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			5400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			5400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			1459


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			900


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			2700


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			364


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			4187


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			420


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			3300


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			2700


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			3900


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			3010


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			300


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			1650


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			2320


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			46			0


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			5885


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			900


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			51			1500


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			13			2850


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			22			3000


			FY25			Superstore			I			15			3600


			FY21			Superstore			I			40			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			5			947


			FY23			Superstore			I			13			681


			FY22			Superstore			I			15			2100


			FY23			Superstore			I			48			3900


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			8			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			45			0


			FY25			General Services			S			10			1200


			FY25			General Services			S			25			0


			FY20			Bar			S			51			3600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			4			1200


			FY21			Club or Association			S			11			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			29			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			48			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			22			1800


			FY20			General Services			C			23			3900


			FY20			General Services			C			37			1200


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			2400


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			4500


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			2100


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			29			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			6900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			51			10500


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			8100


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			9			2100


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			35			3450


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			15			1800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			38			8550


			FY24			Superstore			I			23			3000


			FY25			Superstore			I			9			6000


			FY21			Superstore			I			2			600


			FY20			Superstore			I			3			3000


			FY24			Superstore			I			5			1800


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			44			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			4			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			7			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			16			0


			FY24			General Services			S			37			300


			FY25			General Services			S			9			5400


			FY25			General Services			S			21			0


			FY21			Bar			S			3			4500


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			14			-4186


			FY21			Club or Association			S			1			0


			FY20			General Services			C			52			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			1564


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			1500


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1949


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			6199


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			11			0


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			35			4800


			FY25			Superstore			I			52			1500


			FY24			Superstore			I			52			2400


			FY20			Superstore			I			4			4800


			FY22			Superstore			I			46			1500


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			42			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			50			-472


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			22			2100


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			30			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			50			-926


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			46			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			1995


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			1200


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			3300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			1500


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			1800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			6600


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			6600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			3000


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			7			5850


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			6000


			FY24			Superstore			I			37			2700


			FY22			Superstore			I			14			1200


			FY20			Superstore			I			51			1350


			FY22			Superstore			I			10			3300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			3			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			47			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			2			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			4			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			18			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			9			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			7			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			4			0


			FY20			General Services			C			8			9600


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			2700


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			3300


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			2700


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			5			3600


			FY25			Superstore			I			27			600


			FY25			Superstore			I			11			600


			FY23			Superstore			I			38			2310


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			46			0


			FY22			Other			S			16			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			2			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			3			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			4			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			14			1200


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			34			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			52			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			13			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			3750


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			-91


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			2100


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			44			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			4			4200


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			47			-3440


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			31			3150


			FY25			Superstore			I			30			1800


			FY25			Superstore			I			35			4200


			FY24			Superstore			I			39			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			14			2020


			FY21			Superstore			I			47			702


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			18			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			2			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			34			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			35			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			6			0


			FY24			General Services			S			8			3000


			FY20			General Services			C			11			3547


			FY20			General Services			C			18			1500


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			4800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			12900


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			19			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			21			900


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			10			2550


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			21			-892


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			10			300


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			9			481


			FY25			Superstore			I			14			3300


			FY21			Superstore			I			46			4500


			FY21			Superstore			I			23			1200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			50			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			14			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			22			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			23			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			31			1500


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			35			-40


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			900


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			1200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			1			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			8400


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			3000


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			23			7350


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			13			3600


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			33			0


			FY24			Superstore			I			31			2100


			FY21			Superstore			I			48			3600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			45			0


			FY20			Bar			S			47			1350


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			24			-407


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			4			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			41			-235


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			2421


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			1800


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			3300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			12			3000


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			2700


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			12021781


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			13908316


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			16624822


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			13607010


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			15418501


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			13003305


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			15547084


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			12404014


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			17472564


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			14688844


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			14388626


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			12922919


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			15252547


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			12363803


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			18802601


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			14138415


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			14748997


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			16874656


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			5033420


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			6885771


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			4667061


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			4363161


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			15835374


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			16616205


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			17867413


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			15819210


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			3830031


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			16883672


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			16428750


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			16455194


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			16057590


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			17146494


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			16639959


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			14998682


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			17257717


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			7531194


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			6688724


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			7322960


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			7348781


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			7003633


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			7343924


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			7978035


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			6571197


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			7261751


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			5354942


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			5144926


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			4835003


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			6462134


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			4742405


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			4066637


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			3325374


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			3582023


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			3835570


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			4212626


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			5496914


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			11719167


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			13742088


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			14687081


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			12684338


			FY25			Superstore			S			44			559171


			FY20			Superstore			S			25			121780


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			44			3837909


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			19883573


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			16797349


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			13360282


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			16619268


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			5344425


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			16002078


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			15439828


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			19064315


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			18464044


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			18485735


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			17992603


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			15974557


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			17320925


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			6923704


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			7145270


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			7257428


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			7706162


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			6370343


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			8752272


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6815228


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			7097795


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			6965909


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			5342550


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			5052182


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			6744815


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			5933174


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			5287817


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			5256645


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			4809027


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			4902555


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			5429635


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			5855502


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			2512561


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			4312056


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			4141036


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			3890864


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			4478134


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			4360900


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			5098907


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			4936842


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			5305328


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			2363855


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			3806890


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			15419890


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			13442071


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			14633810


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			13396975


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			12263820


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			12770293


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			9675357


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			11396250


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			11329948


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			11248933


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			13423844


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			9040338


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			10709523


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			13359785


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			14604775


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			10878438


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			12994468


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			8988584


			FY25			Superstore			S			30			641678


			FY25			Superstore			S			36			434914


			FY24			Superstore			S			32			396609


			FY24			Superstore			S			42			572180


			FY21			Superstore			S			15			212597


			FY21			Superstore			S			31			703840


			FY20			Superstore			S			31			466282


			FY23			Superstore			S			31			726803


			FY21			Superstore			S			5			370484


			FY24			Superstore			S			11			373997


			FY23			Superstore			S			35			363402


			FY21			Superstore			S			11			220594


			FY20			Superstore			S			48			341049


			FY22			Superstore			S			38			343804


			FY21			Superstore			S			51			314726


			FY23			Superstore			S			13			541155


			FY20			Superstore			S			32			37568


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			37			3046809


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			40			3359559


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			15			2901257


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			19			3117940


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			2			3314395


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			45			3688763


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			11			3580418


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			33			3105057


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			3			3282599


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			37			3324131


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			203974


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			252498


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			238199


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			17097517


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			15585465


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			7481415


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			7695767


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			7033440


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			7537153


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			3021806


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			3519834


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			5835974


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			4524142


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			4247366


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			4225251


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			5247189


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			15563944


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			13425286


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			12729155


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			12958609


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			14461234


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			7579963


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			15031296


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			13317927


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			13868369


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			8393432


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			11513250


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			11560408


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			11978068


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			11151570


			FY25			Superstore			S			18			521111


			FY25			Superstore			S			37			520854


			FY25			Superstore			S			49			1722205


			FY24			Superstore			S			33			541236


			FY24			Superstore			S			52			740795


			FY25			Superstore			S			32			442075


			FY22			Superstore			S			5			524365


			FY21			Superstore			S			38			284375


			FY24			Superstore			S			21			372732


			FY22			Superstore			S			37			336421


			FY22			Superstore			S			10			260746


			FY21			Superstore			S			44			807698


			FY23			Superstore			S			5			648556


			FY23			Superstore			S			16			377499


			FY22			Superstore			S			4			371485


			FY21			Superstore			S			49			300978


			FY22			Superstore			S			18			638102


			FY23			Superstore			S			18			696964


			FY24			Superstore			S			19			383733


			FY22			Superstore			S			52			393134


			FY20			Superstore			S			28			113924


			FY21			Superstore			S			42			409744


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			51			3110821


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			27			4189253


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			38			3467228


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			37			3408862


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			43			3555426


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			7			3084408


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			5			3481881


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			29			3396798


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			16			2970656


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			10			3001637


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			41			3869115


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			45			3515053


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			1			3448008


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			43			2848022


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			282003


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			263491


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			3769329


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			13475478


			FY25			Superstore			S			1			486355


			FY24			Superstore			S			41			501792


			FY20			Superstore			S			21			337628


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			46			3791785


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			48			4047882


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			267776


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			187254


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			212277


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			166687


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			175273


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			294131


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			260922


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			284487


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			187317


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			211292


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			251134


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			301906


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			184689


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			223809


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			318000


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			194309


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			255919


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			188854


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			212827


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			264037


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			158480


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			241552


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			165483


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			191412


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			211191


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			6042295


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			6231962


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			7480300


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			5501152


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			5934802


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			4858860


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			7155806


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			6904058


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			6143166


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			5521641


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			6347670


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			6420090


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			6434813


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			6093145


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			5857677


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			5959524


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			1380300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			12274


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			6390755


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			153666


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			156000


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			171307


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			181205


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			183320


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			146499


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			128548


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			105126


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			237745


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			173904


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			107015


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			183451


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			152850


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			138210


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			108600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			143428


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			153306


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			20100


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			5347


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			961


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			5585315


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			3446863


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			4194034


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			4934919


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			5629552


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			5159594


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			5443288


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			5259874


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			4895584


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			3741844


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			4303042


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			6186262


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			6032324


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			6208000


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5252118


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			5708624


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			6145012


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			6097907


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			3830303


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			5248424


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			6141521


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			5024572


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			5262903


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			5276452


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			4686580


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			6472203


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			4046127


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			38			6832108


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			4377925


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			37			750626


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			42			879281


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			45			785820


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			48			817416


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			41			867661


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			33			715715


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			24			790210


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			25			812540


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			29			926093


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			7			894635


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			31			901110


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			34			594395


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			6			861610


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			12			916710


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			40			700740


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			46			972009


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			42			700196


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			27			561539


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			26			893971


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			51			876418


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			35			859067


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			17			659020


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			4			679853


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			50			845190


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			37			671475


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			18			945127


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			43			979916


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			41			938120


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			33			719907


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			31			692048


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			33			804473


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			13			778983


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			52			920166


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			231216


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			138068


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			142970


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			122188


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			141330


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			132373


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			209400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			122178


			FY20			Bar			I			37			10829


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			38			33481


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			50			46107


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			25			50850


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			47			59412


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			42			49800


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			34			50103


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			18			48700


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			6			44652


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			5			36472


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			10			32412


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			16			37954


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			28			36107


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			26			44580


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			1			45281


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			25			50098


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			26			46395


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			22			65599


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			25			51165


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			5			49513


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			16			32241


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			30			46003


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			23			49577


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			13			78405


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			15			27454


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			14			48450


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			4			59737


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			3			46315


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			52			69539


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			31			63601


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			43			47154


			FY22			General Services			S			40			27363


			FY21			General Services			S			24			21442


			FY21			General Services			S			8			23103


			FY23			General Services			S			17			18706


			FY23			General Services			S			37			32889


			FY22			General Services			S			48			58824


			FY22			General Services			S			17			9024


			FY20			General Services			S			23			18448


			FY20			General Services			S			38			21650


			FY22			General Services			S			37			21450


			FY23			General Services			S			31			52025


			FY23			General Services			S			27			45185


			FY21			General Services			S			7			13231


			FY22			General Services			S			52			17469


			FY22			General Services			S			46			14791


			FY21			General Services			S			2			21659


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			268733


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			4880655


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			6110593


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			145188


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			140523


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			145252


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			3722


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			5431528


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			5795677


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			4809672


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			5316390


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			20			4098489


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			9			809015


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			32			778657


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			48			999893


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			47			992586


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			13			873627


			FY20			Bar			I			30			5054


			FY20			Bar			I			25			11062


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			4			55857


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			8			39675


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			24			41530


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			45			32400


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			7			48603


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			37			53930


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			10			51150


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			34			37205


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			28			55330


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			33			25383


			FY21			General Services			S			27			14630


			FY22			General Services			S			23			15523


			FY22			General Services			S			3			21705


			FY21			General Services			S			45			26850


			FY23			General Services			S			5			36640


			FY21			General Services			S			40			33450


			FY21			General Services			S			42			41031


			FY22			General Services			S			6			15038


			FY22			General Services			S			49			26617


			FY22			General Services			S			36			10117


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			12			774591


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			53850


			FY20			General Services			S			4			41212


			FY21			General Services			S			32			23207


			FY23			General Services			S			10			20833


			FY20			General Services			S			2			24351


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			145200


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			176095


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			162468


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			150622


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			130288


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			159443


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			79213


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			121635


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			119536


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			180669


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			197730


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			119753


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			99450


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			109260


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			153699


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			133731


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			172171


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			125342


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			87000


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			107687


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			103259


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			102935


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			121856


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			135064


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			9235


			FY25			Bar			I			13			9900


			FY25			Bar			I			9			23050


			FY25			Bar			I			1			581


			FY25			Bar			I			16			244


			FY24			Bar			I			42			14509


			FY24			Bar			I			20			2465


			FY22			Bar			I			2			5918


			FY24			Bar			I			12			11282


			FY23			Bar			I			46			7560


			FY23			Bar			I			14			17038


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			51			228622


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			52			308074


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			3			228643


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			4			292151


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			29			216913


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			42			234122


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			1			242783


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			41			283665


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			13			269107


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			14			215377


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			12195


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			41			206572


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			31			246152


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			40			193490


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			47			243756


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			6			195481


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			43			314456


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			25			326210


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			30			286422


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			44			348977


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			19			270938


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			8			264230


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			6			286913


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			9			338847


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			15			244113


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			51			268320


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			39			323447


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			40			181050


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			19			273624


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			7			295791


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			45			275761


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			5			263886


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			5			277190


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			7			261482


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			1			280129


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			14			231175


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			13			282303


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			2			274880


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			44			346069


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			11			262718


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			26			207680


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			52			303086


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			15			231695


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			34			241195


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			37			263432


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			34			121103


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			51			194581


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			47			197636


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			31			304493


			FY24			Bar			I			53			16128


			FY25			Bar			I			36			4315


			FY24			Bar			I			45			8400


			FY22			Bar			I			7			4713


			FY22			Bar			I			29			5242


			FY24			Bar			I			5			12414


			FY21			Bar			I			15			6158


			FY23			Bar			I			6			10594


			FY21			Bar			I			46			6324


			FY23			Bar			I			19			2662


			FY22			Bar			I			28			6241


			FY21			Bar			I			25			9127


			FY22			Bar			I			41			15124


			FY24			Bar			I			8			17702


			FY23			Bar			I			51			6300


			FY21			Bar			I			47			1401


			FY24			Bar			I			11			7072


			FY23			Bar			I			26			12733


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			13			176609


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			28			183193


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			32			234035


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			3			193002


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			30			190953


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			41			26094


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			40			56805


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			33			26004


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			19			19053


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			27			50121


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			7			37740


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			12			35125


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			30			28751


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			4			57150


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			7			29808


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			41			37713


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			10			34199


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			12			31436


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			6			24696


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			36			26754


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			37			34060


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			10			37858


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			5			35550


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			13			29686


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			20			22776


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			7			16632


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			12			23274


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			16			24695


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			19			11459


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			23			20100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			18			36303


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			36			34499


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			15			26152


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			50			29020


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			9			34050


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			2			21464


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			1			29822


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			51			39150


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			12			30450


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			47			30512


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			45			20558


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			4			39023


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			47			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			10			35222


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			40			37500


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			48			37019


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			115588


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			154123


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			126495


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			123647


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			201824


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			102479


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			131958


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			137586


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			147795


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			107400


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			171420


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			162900


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			128215


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			153905


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			142800


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			161414


			FY24			Club or Association			I			51			14700


			FY25			Club or Association			I			13			6600


			FY25			Club or Association			I			24			10800


			FY25			Club or Association			I			48			11700


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			3870


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			7650


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			43			75667


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			48			81750


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			13			58695


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			49			126413


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			24			177633


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			4			261503


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			16			167564


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			637010


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			591640


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			648578


			FY24			General Services			I			22			6600


			FY24			General Services			I			48			27450


			FY24			General Services			I			53			19500


			FY25			General Services			I			15			27450


			FY25			General Services			I			4			28710


			FY25			General Services			I			26			15281


			FY25			General Services			I			8			6345


			FY24			General Services			I			25			-255


			FY24			General Services			I			43			15000


			FY22			General Services			I			47			6450


			FY24			General Services			I			16			4129


			FY24			General Services			I			17			4200


			FY23			General Services			I			51			6056


			FY23			General Services			I			7			5850


			FY22			General Services			I			41			10263


			FY25			General Services			I			41			8100


			FY23			General Services			I			40			16877


			FY23			General Services			I			46			9690


			FY20			Club or Association			I			33			2862


			FY21			Club or Association			I			51			300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			5			2700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			6300


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			6712


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			2810


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			4002


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			136130


			FY24			Bar			I			26			14366


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			7			279950


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			23			305090


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			33			101699


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			49			41836


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			18			21066


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			39			42390


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			34			39327


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			19			38850


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			28			31566


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			133893


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			145618


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			137886


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			145891


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			5			197269


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			43			205009


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			6			214254


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			642516


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			527173


			FY25			General Services			I			5			12000


			FY25			General Services			I			29			6992


			FY23			General Services			I			36			22950


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			9067


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			24			194740


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			2850


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			8358


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			17603


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			24			181058


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			27			276944


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			3			157072


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			25			179089


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			17			229460


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			22			249552


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			50			251321


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			16			173322


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			13			254592


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			18			214200


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			24			177951


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			38			229011


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			34			196430


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			11700


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			15900


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			6300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			5828


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			11048


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			10200


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			4589


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			5400


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			15208


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			7892


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			3972


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			27150


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			17822


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			9900


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			7878


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			20030


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			23018


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			4950


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			10950


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			13928


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			829


			FY20			Bar			I			52			5700


			FY20			General Services			I			14			17725


			FY20			General Services			I			9			23946


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			606082


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			561415


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			679648


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			613444


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			619964


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			608954


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			579674


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			501725


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			554626


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			468757


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			510141


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			520823


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			530640


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			532038


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			671610


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			534858


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			467238


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			575996


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			546767


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			599046


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			468219


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			433583


			FY20			General Services			I			39			32100


			FY20			General Services			I			46			884


			FY20			General Services			I			5			15266


			FY20			General Services			I			3			14775


			FY20			General Services			I			25			16784


			FY20			General Services			I			41			11037


			FY20			General Services			I			2			19200


			FY20			Unknown			I			33			10322


			FY20			Unknown			I			18			9300


			FY20			Unknown			I			47			10650


			FY20			Unknown			I			23			12073


			FY20			Unknown			I			16			7500


			FY20			Unknown			I			3			6300


			FY20			Unknown			I			21			6720


			FY20			Drug Store			S			25			3000


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			6600


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			6338


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			7500


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			5547


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			4200


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			6150


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			8700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			3300


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			6300


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			16			45706


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			17			115800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			11			4409


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			34			3704


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			422897


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			565863


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			387698


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			469916


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			408602


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			437838


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			487526


			FY24			Club or Association			I			4			10780


			FY25			Club or Association			I			51			6000


			FY23			Club or Association			I			10			3600


			FY22			Club or Association			I			14			4200


			FY23			Club or Association			I			33			5306


			FY23			Club or Association			I			45			8930


			FY23			Club or Association			I			35			8849


			FY21			Club or Association			I			50			2770


			FY21			Club or Association			I			43			-500


			FY20			Drug Store			I			22			40274


			FY21			Drug Store			I			3			6733


			FY21			Drug Store			I			11			15409


			FY20			Other			I			2			19476


			FY24			Other			I			7			30279


			FY22			Other			I			51			23435


			FY24			Other			I			12			13265


			FY21			Other			I			17			18160


			FY22			Other			I			48			39826


			FY21			Other			I			23			19951


			FY20			Other			I			34			9919


			FY20			Other			I			28			10902


			FY22			Other			I			28			14971


			FY21			Other			I			35			29262


			FY24			Other			I			47			10624


			FY25			Other			I			31			22034


			FY25			Other			I			34			18800


			FY24			Other			I			31			16126


			FY25			Other			I			42			11100


			FY25			Other			I			46			15050


			FY24			Other			I			38			13659


			FY25			Other			I			22			34200


			FY22			Other			I			26			17700


			FY21			Other			I			34			14545


			FY20			Other			I			5			17334


			FY24			Other			I			20			18529


			FY22			Other			I			43			35552


			FY22			Other			I			20			27624


			FY23			Other			I			47			38205


			FY23			Other			I			13			39550


			FY22			Other			I			37			18060


			FY20			Other			I			18			10392


			FY23			Other			I			28			23174


			FY20			Other			I			40			13200


			FY23			Other			I			44			59628


			FY24			Other			I			17			12501


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			1			87515


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			32			68618


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			40			65656


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			42			91950


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			12			64800


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			16			72528


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			25			95400


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			20			73113


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			143311


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			160310


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			126185


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			132720


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			166650


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			181800


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			179845


			FY24			Club or Association			I			52			4500


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			201879


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			193798


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			258103


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			206831


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			207285


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			207552


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			236468


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			223783


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			208133


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			200188


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			223292


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			185359


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			206646


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			192218


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			197853


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			259226


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			208554


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			290790


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			144595


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			179466


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			626239


			FY25			Other			I			39			26918


			FY22			Other			I			31			31223


			FY23			Other			I			5			40773


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			223651


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			176957


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			210548


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			187460


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			170570


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			245606


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			156741


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			167040


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			154713


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			192468


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			208714


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			12			147876


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			214523


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			213113


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			273583


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			177256


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			183208


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			16			16787


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			17			10985


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			27			2400


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			49			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			45			34842


			FY25			Bar			S			3			6000


			FY24			Bar			S			27			21000


			FY25			Bar			S			12			15000


			FY25			Bar			S			16			6073


			FY24			Bar			S			34			8238


			FY25			Bar			S			8			9600


			FY25			Bar			S			27			6000


			FY25			Bar			S			29			12000


			FY25			Bar			S			26			18900


			FY25			Bar			S			41			7647


			FY25			Bar			S			49			13339


			FY24			Bar			S			26			5700


			FY24			Bar			S			47			10500


			FY20			Bar			S			6			1263


			FY21			Bar			S			28			3751


			FY24			Bar			S			2			3374


			FY20			Bar			S			4			6300


			FY21			Bar			S			19			8250


			FY21			Bar			S			45			5102


			FY23			Bar			S			10			7200


			FY23			Bar			S			22			13800


			FY23			Bar			S			27			17250


			FY23			Bar			S			45			12300


			FY23			Bar			S			50			9571


			FY21			Bar			S			36			3141


			FY22			Bar			S			23			5100


			FY24			Bar			S			4			7350


			FY21			Bar			S			39			19050


			FY23			Bar			S			15			3788


			FY24			Bar			S			11			8005


			FY23			Bar			S			18			15000


			FY22			Bar			S			4			10950


			FY23			Bar			S			9			15000


			FY22			Bar			S			17			5100


			FY25			Other			I			38			18600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			9			12000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			14			30137


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			46			1873


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			39			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			10			26703


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			13			5314


			FY24			General Services			S			17			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			9			13007


			FY20			Drug Store			S			18			6600


			FY20			Drug Store			S			5			6466


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			4050


			FY23			General Services			S			50			1800


			FY21			Club or Association			I			13			5700


			FY24			Club or Association			I			18			10224


			FY22			Bar			S			8			2400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			14			16793


			FY25			Club or Association			I			11			4500


			FY25			Club or Association			I			12			10425


			FY25			Club or Association			I			35			10888


			FY24			Club or Association			I			24			9135


			FY23			Club or Association			I			51			6300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			1			1760


			FY23			Club or Association			I			6			2709


			FY22			Club or Association			I			25			1500


			FY21			Club or Association			I			52			5400


			FY22			Club or Association			I			23			2250


			FY21			Club or Association			I			45			1800


			FY23			Club or Association			I			17			1240


			FY23			Club or Association			I			27			6300


			FY22			Club or Association			I			41			5865


			FY21			Club or Association			I			25			3300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			49			300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			4			900


			FY22			Club or Association			I			34			1010


			FY22			Club or Association			I			39			6600


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			976


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			4950


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			3300


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			2700


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			3000


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			3300


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			2148


			FY25			Drug Store			I			4			33190


			FY25			Drug Store			I			39			29100


			FY25			Drug Store			I			37			7520


			FY25			Drug Store			I			28			8832


			FY25			Drug Store			I			29			10800


			FY25			Drug Store			I			38			11232


			FY22			Drug Store			I			2			9316


			FY23			Drug Store			I			14			25950


			FY22			Drug Store			I			51			19234


			FY23			Drug Store			I			13			19500


			FY23			Drug Store			I			30			16821


			FY22			Drug Store			I			9			31615


			FY23			Drug Store			I			12			10557


			FY23			Drug Store			I			9			35100


			FY23			Drug Store			I			21			9484


			FY23			Drug Store			I			25			9450


			FY24			Drug Store			I			37			3609


			FY24			Drug Store			I			50			12815


			FY22			Drug Store			I			44			36900


			FY24			Drug Store			I			1			600


			FY24			Drug Store			I			39			10500


			FY24			Drug Store			I			40			35750


			FY25			Drug Store			I			21			8400


			FY23			Drug Store			I			51			15532


			FY21			Drug Store			I			22			31948


			FY22			Drug Store			I			4			21670


			FY25			Drug Store			I			16			9665


			FY24			Drug Store			I			52			10200


			FY25			Drug Store			I			26			27300


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			28			4551


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			20			4778


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			49			9056


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			28			2610


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			8			4136


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			13			8445


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			21			7050


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			46			11550


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			43			6521


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			6			8100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			34			10062


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			37			7050


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			1			10425


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			42			12955


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			25			7050


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			29			11700


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			5			10421


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			25			8202


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			21			4200


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			45			8250


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			27			5841


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			6			7800


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			9			11100


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			32			655


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			51			14250


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			8			12150


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			11			5100


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			17			5850


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			28			12166


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			14			2609


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			41			-199


			FY25			Drug Store			S			22			10500


			FY25			Drug Store			S			38			0


			FY25			Drug Store			S			24			1200


			FY25			Drug Store			S			49			-481


			FY25			Drug Store			S			29			0


			FY25			Drug Store			S			5			-499


			FY24			Drug Store			S			43			3300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			28			2100


			FY25			Drug Store			S			7			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			46			-1192


			FY25			Drug Store			S			16			0


			FY22			Drug Store			S			44			5893


			FY21			Drug Store			S			22			10200


			FY21			Drug Store			S			50			2050


			FY20			Drug Store			S			42			1200


			FY21			Drug Store			S			48			12934


			FY20			Drug Store			S			36			1922


			FY21			Drug Store			S			21			1900


			FY24			Drug Store			S			7			-600


			FY22			Drug Store			S			21			900


			FY22			Drug Store			S			23			600


			FY24			Drug Store			S			20			-1209


			FY22			Drug Store			S			36			-1427


			FY23			Drug Store			S			39			600


			FY22			Drug Store			S			32			-2005


			FY22			Drug Store			S			40			0


			FY23			Drug Store			S			30			2930


			FY24			Drug Store			S			17			-425


			FY20			Drug Store			S			48			5188


			FY21			Drug Store			S			24			1072


			FY21			Drug Store			S			9			7548


			FY21			Drug Store			S			30			600


			FY24			Drug Store			S			9			1500


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			5041


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			4006


			FY24			General Services			S			22			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			5850


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			4500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			3900


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			1500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			10500


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			7200


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			7350


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			5700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			4463


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			9600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			2888


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			8250


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			3150


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			4800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			8388


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			6300


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			4013


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			4500


			FY21			Unknown			I			10			10883


			FY21			Unknown			I			41			10507


			FY21			Unknown			I			19			5205


			FY21			Unknown			I			31			12679


			FY21			Unknown			I			7			14400


			FY21			Unknown			I			13			16250


			FY21			Unknown			I			27			4200


			FY21			Unknown			I			1			23250


			FY20			Drug Store			I			43			9450


			FY21			Drug Store			I			37			16948


			FY22			Drug Store			I			30			18633


			FY20			Drug Store			I			9			28869


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			38			63368


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			24			58852


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			5			74580


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			11			42673


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			40			57450


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			51			66000


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			18			68850


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			25			50360


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			27			57900


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			22			65346


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			46			57554


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			16			48070


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			15			47353


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			2			51415


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			52			44602


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			7			58202


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			12			45669


			FY21			Unknown			S			16			4780


			FY20			Unknown			S			52			8922


			FY21			Unknown			S			2			262


			FY20			Unknown			S			21			900


			FY21			Unknown			S			8			322


			FY21			Unknown			S			19			-21913


			FY20			Unknown			S			36			1182


			FY20			Unknown			S			34			300


			FY20			Unknown			S			24			-33


			FY21			Unknown			S			1			-372


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			4800


			FY21			General Services			I			8			10950


			FY21			General Services			I			6			5263


			FY21			General Services			I			26			10599


			FY21			General Services			I			39			16661


			FY21			General Services			I			21			3281


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			43			23985


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			41			10809


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			26			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			35			5700


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			40			6150


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			7			1800


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			48			17522


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			3			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			21			97


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			1500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			5212


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			10200


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			8250


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			29			6605


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			22			7800


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			14			6996


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			46			6900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			10			3802


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			51			5400


			FY22			General Services			I			6			6837


			FY22			General Services			I			32			5013


			FY21			General Services			I			28			4338


			FY21			General Services			I			52			16417


			FY22			General Services			I			7			10328


			FY22			General Services			I			3			3900


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			24			70686


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			26			84450


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			30			111150


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			37			74110


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			14			71351


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			42			58669


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			11			56649


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			40			68850


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			24			59700


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			12			74850


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			12			56100


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			30			53100


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			23			84646


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			2			78300


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			13			42300


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			47			77716


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			29			58050


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			8			75600


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			25			52110


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			27			52650


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			10			54750


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			43			70692


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			18			67059


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			32			48300


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			36			53400


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			33			48057


			FY21			Club or Association			I			15			3506


			FY23			Club or Association			I			50			2741


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			9150


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			6450


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			5700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			1050


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			7650


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			3991


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			7500


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			52			4355


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			8400


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			2543


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			-14


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			2400


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			12600


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			1500


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			-1508


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			3608


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			1501


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			3747


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			6600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			20			6450


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			4			3000


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			10			8700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			52			5850


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			34			5100


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			39			6300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			49			6600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			24			6600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			30			5400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			25			10800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			44			4800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			20			4500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			32			9081


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			31			3978


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			45			3900


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			26			12300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			39			5400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			44			4350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			40			5227


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			42			8100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			43			4234


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			49			3285


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			49			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			41			3900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			23			4500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			32			2250


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			16			4650


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			16			4621


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			32			4800


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			21			4800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			21			3600


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			37			2400


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			42			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			44			7650


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			11			3858


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			18			5594


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			47			5100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			5			4350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			50			8100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			3			-212


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			6300


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			2700


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			694


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			3973


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			7861


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			3130


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			300


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			9150


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			3198


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			2400


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			4934


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			11700


			FY24			General Services			S			24			300


			FY24			General Services			S			41			300


			FY20			Bar			I			41			1800


			FY20			Bar			I			43			0


			FY20			Bar			S			46			2400


			FY20			Bar			S			45			3450


			FY20			Other			S			41			6150


			FY20			Other			S			20			7800


			FY21			Other			S			7			9589


			FY21			Other			S			17			10200


			FY21			Other			S			49			5932


			FY20			Other			S			28			3691


			FY21			Other			S			10			6103


			FY21			Other			S			2			6660


			FY21			Other			S			14			7800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			6			0


			FY25			Unknown			I			4			7800


			FY24			Unknown			I			23			12300


			FY24			Unknown			I			26			5956


			FY24			Unknown			I			31			11626


			FY24			Unknown			I			33			7389


			FY24			Unknown			I			34			6002


			FY24			Unknown			I			46			11483


			FY24			Unknown			I			47			5400


			FY24			Unknown			I			13			18000


			FY23			Unknown			I			51			25500


			FY23			Unknown			I			11			12261


			FY22			Unknown			I			3			10535


			FY23			Unknown			I			18			15000


			FY22			Unknown			I			14			17049


			FY22			Unknown			I			46			11100


			FY21			Unknown			I			52			12600


			FY22			Unknown			I			45			6947


			FY22			Unknown			I			44			14100


			FY23			Unknown			I			23			5400


			FY23			Unknown			I			4			11079


			FY22			Unknown			I			24			1329


			FY23			Unknown			I			3			31350


			FY22			Unknown			I			31			18450


			FY22			Unknown			I			29			6900


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			25			40220


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			8			40744


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			18			35442


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			26			43500


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			20			47344


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			46			43500


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			34			38445


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			32			31195


			FY21			Other			S			40			5700


			FY21			Other			S			39			9750


			FY21			Other			S			26			5100


			FY22			Other			S			8			7200


			FY21			Other			S			23			3809


			FY22			Other			S			36			4630


			FY22			Other			S			24			5269


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			900


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			2700


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			6450


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			5100


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			1500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			11700


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			11100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			31500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			13148


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			11100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			16500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			13200


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			11400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			15000


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			18478


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			15053


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			18150


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			28			24600


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			11100


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			23498


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			17700


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			21450


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			17787


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			13500


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			14400


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			10800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			9783


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			20364


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			19050


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			21450


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			22634


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			18300


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			22800


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			25050


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			29118


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			8400


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			24000


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			28050


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			21600


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			18750


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			16464


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			16500


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			900


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			900


			FY24			Unknown			S			46			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			40			3000


			FY24			Unknown			S			15			2808


			FY23			Unknown			S			11			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			33			-776


			FY23			Unknown			S			28			-1093


			FY23			Unknown			S			24			-1641


			FY23			Unknown			S			3			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			2			-572


			FY23			Unknown			S			41			-767


			FY23			Unknown			S			32			-663


			FY22			Unknown			S			39			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			14			2667


			FY22			Unknown			S			28			-294


			FY21			Unknown			S			22			2700


			FY22			Unknown			S			21			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			6			-306


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			6000


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			1800


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			7650


			FY24			Other			S			50			2886


			FY24			Other			S			47			5100


			FY24			Other			S			48			3453


			FY25			Other			S			6			2474


			FY25			Other			S			11			2100


			FY24			Other			S			53			6000


			FY24			Other			S			26			4350


			FY24			Other			S			32			5100


			FY25			Other			S			23			1357


			FY24			Other			S			41			2190


			FY25			Other			S			47			7800


			FY25			Other			S			50			5238


			FY22			Other			S			42			6000


			FY22			Other			S			39			11100


			FY22			Other			S			41			7842


			FY22			Other			S			47			8400


			FY22			Other			S			52			9600


			FY22			Other			S			50			7950


			FY23			Other			S			23			9310


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			5400


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			6750


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			2400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			-247


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			1214


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			2250


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			3806


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			3600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			5705


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			3260


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			4200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			1500


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			3900


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			8700


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			6150


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			1800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			3750


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			5100


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			2850


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			1800


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			2199


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			3300


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			32			3857


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			8			3900


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			18			2250


			FY23			Superstore			I			5			717


			FY22			Superstore			I			42			900


			FY22			Superstore			I			1			1800


			FY20			Superstore			I			9			1800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			32			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			19			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			38			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			16			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			48			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			49			0


			FY25			General Services			S			51			2100


			FY25			General Services			S			44			2700


			FY25			General Services			S			50			300


			FY25			General Services			S			7			0


			FY21			Bar			S			4			9300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			20			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			13			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			39			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			41			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			23			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			6			0


			FY20			General Services			C			9			6900


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			1800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			3000


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			1838


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			1200


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			5400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			21			7200


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			5700


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			17			2400


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			44			1200


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			28			300


			FY25			Superstore			I			41			300


			FY22			Superstore			I			25			1950


			FY20			Superstore			I			12			1800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			33			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			47			0


			FY25			General Services			S			38			3900


			FY25			General Services			S			37			0


			FY24			General Services			S			49			3900


			FY20			Bar			S			44			3900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			13			2100


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			34			600


			FY20			General Services			C			4			3900


			FY25			Unknown			S			26			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			88


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			2100


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			900


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			45			0


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			3900


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			30			3900


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			51			4200


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			12			3150


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			33			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			6			300


			FY24			Superstore			I			42			685


			FY23			Superstore			I			36			5850


			FY22			Superstore			I			5			2100


			FY22			Superstore			I			28			1950


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			24			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			37			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			42			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			29			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			12			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			34			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			19			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			41			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			15			-958


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			3600


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			3900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			3290


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			7350


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			1470


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			2400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			8			0


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			5700


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			4200


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			53			3900


			FY20			Club or Association			I			41			600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			42			1500


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			22			2700


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			21			1816


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			11			300


			FY25			Superstore			I			7			4200


			FY25			Superstore			I			28			900


			FY24			Superstore			I			21			1023


			FY23			Superstore			I			24			600


			FY23			Superstore			I			39			600


			FY24			Superstore			I			6			3000


			FY22			Superstore			I			3			2700


			FY22			Superstore			I			44			1800


			FY23			Superstore			I			42			1488


			FY21			Superstore			I			36			1200


			FY24			Superstore			I			9			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			22			3600


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			41			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			17			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			27			0


			FY25			General Services			S			15			1500


			FY24			General Services			S			50			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			11			1500


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			7			3450


			FY24			Specialty Coffee House			I			49			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			19			-1584


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			42			0


			FY21			General Services			C			11			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			3900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			6300


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			3600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			3600


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			36			5400


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			11			3900


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			47			3750


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			32			2100


			FY24			Superstore			I			41			0


			FY24			Superstore			I			13			1200


			FY22			Superstore			I			38			3900


			FY23			Superstore			I			10			900


			FY21			Superstore			I			34			4200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			25			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			12			0


			FY25			General Services			S			52			760


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			46			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			34			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			2284


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			1800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			26			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			44			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			3300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			6600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			39			1800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			34			2204


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			6			1650


			FY23			Superstore			I			17			300


			FY20			Superstore			I			10			600


			FY22			Superstore			I			18			3450


			FY23			Superstore			I			21			-1196


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			13			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			29			0


			FY24			General Services			S			42			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			19			-507


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			16			600


			FY20			Club or Association			S			32			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			6			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			15			26


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			25			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			52			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			18			1500


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			20			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			49			0


			FY20			General Services			C			31			5400


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			2700


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			3150


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			1500


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			9600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			2700


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			22			2100


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			4			2400


			FY20			Superstore			I			19			890


			FY23			Superstore			I			2			3000


			FY20			Superstore			I			28			1494


			FY21			Superstore			I			27			3300


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			37			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			22			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			14			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			24			0


			FY25			General Services			S			12			-297


			FY21			Club or Association			S			16			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			40			1500


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			825


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			900


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			48			7500


			FY25			Superstore			I			2			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			45			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			32			261


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			3			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			51			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			5			0


			FY25			General Services			S			43			2700


			FY25			General Services			S			26			4200


			FY24			General Services			S			52			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			50			600


			FY20			Club or Association			S			36			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			26			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			31			1200


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			9			1500


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			15			-1205


			FY20			General Services			C			35			2700


			FY20			General Services			C			21			4055


			FY20			General Services			C			24			3300


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			3000


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			1200


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			1852


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			3000


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			1500


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			9			4219


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			12397169


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			12			12762148


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			11980336


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			11308890


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			15713785


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			13612384


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			14468101


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			15979553


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			15901005


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			14777707


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			19554180


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			4525999


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			6116465


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			4847372


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			4475179


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			15167229


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			17528637


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			14419650


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			53			16205903


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			5283727


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			15249901


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			13933492


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			16366697


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			17474104


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			19005557


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			17812591


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			7936565


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			6913634


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			7691139


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			8410422


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			7791616


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			7082210


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6374021


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			5364056


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			5441398


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			5287022


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			6292423


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			6054871


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			4899325


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			2693973


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			5081695


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			2996365


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			4924349


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			4453295


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			3438988


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			16556905


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			16120870


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			14362368


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			13122682


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			13581328


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			14202275


			FY25			Superstore			S			26			1163858


			FY23			Superstore			S			38			462127


			FY23			Superstore			S			40			886616


			FY22			Superstore			S			8			285009


			FY23			Superstore			S			34			386364


			FY20			Superstore			S			6			94190


			FY20			Superstore			S			47			145785


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			40			4216286


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			52			3497048


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			5082279


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			17111145


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			14662140


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			16291370


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			16956355


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			19316210


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			16057194


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			8455733


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			6586419


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			7658254


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			53			7279101


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			7194133


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			6890656


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			6369475


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			5067032


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			5060906


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			5311554


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			4676941


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			4734370


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			4196064


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			3203064


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			3826745


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			5615721


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			4411532


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			4867978


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			3007074


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			4486450


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			3147208


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			4902428


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			3827334


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			4159392


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			3441091


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			2835976


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			12			3623239


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			14017543


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			15342139


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			14424760


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			13797936


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			13962541


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			36			12482224


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			12958023


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			10570734


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			10801902


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			8521594


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			9166243


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			12822336


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			13223738


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			14307492


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			8210920


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			13850056


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			14757971


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			8249639


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			14179734


			FY24			Superstore			S			23			862699


			FY25			Superstore			S			17			856886


			FY24			Superstore			S			27			987604


			FY24			Superstore			S			28			595756


			FY25			Superstore			S			13			694480


			FY24			Superstore			S			53			854039


			FY23			Superstore			S			43			439135


			FY20			Superstore			S			34			106391


			FY21			Superstore			S			36			228165


			FY21			Superstore			S			22			519911


			FY21			Superstore			S			9			519846


			FY22			Superstore			S			31			633382


			FY24			Superstore			S			3			400887


			FY22			Superstore			S			47			392462


			FY22			Superstore			S			33			293446


			FY24			Superstore			S			5			609163


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			30			3948555


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			23			3750767


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			51			3360231


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			21			2276641


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			44			4132413


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			6			3471266


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			20			2657956


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			23			2999722


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			3			3175217


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			47			3757723


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			13			3184092


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			34			3216314


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			249799


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			206147


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			209425


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			227148


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			16587372


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			17887446


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			7990789


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			6514516


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			6333734


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			3345254


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			4172786


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			4461204


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			3955829


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			4844780


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			15546255


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			14869223


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			12472453


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			8538038


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			12729946


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			14904085


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			7756214


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			34			8510339


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			12467177


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			11936538


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			14673151


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			9386914


			FY25			Superstore			S			46			418121


			FY25			Superstore			S			29			515896


			FY24			Superstore			S			29			723942


			FY24			Superstore			S			31			887264


			FY25			Superstore			S			15			480007


			FY24			Superstore			S			50			635384


			FY23			Superstore			S			1			784006


			FY21			Superstore			S			7			234805


			FY23			Superstore			S			9			692200


			FY21			Superstore			S			46			343221


			FY24			Superstore			S			15			356783


			FY22			Superstore			S			43			386952


			FY21			Superstore			S			13			520893


			FY20			Superstore			S			50			176525


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			31			3571519


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			34			3369264


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			41			3381634


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			34			2940994


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			36			3015897


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			9			3575628


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			13			3081643


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			33			3559429


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			5			3375081


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			51			3582005


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			46			3603965


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			50			3438353


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			20			3671395


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			24			3140044


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			45			3618368


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			14			3393853


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			2			2464936


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			17			2674266


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			28			3098702


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			37			3755365


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			38			3989740


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			35			2888368


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			187280


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			205658


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			308486


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			224402


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			52			266829


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			224619


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			204981


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			6265860


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			5312074


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			3284367


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			4519637


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			13575741


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			18			2903002


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			45			3142131


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			35			3993960


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			7			2232420


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			214195


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			211159


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			194923


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			58050


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			171865


			FY25			Superstore			S			35			845152


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			218503


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			208277


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			232610


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			258813


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			301001


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			213616


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			189017


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			25			170161


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			194979


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			165336


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			244789


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			238026


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			210188


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			188908


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			35			280113


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			230194


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			229459


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			218436


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			247682


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			156656


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			282849


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			328407


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			229792


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			212183


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			5408094


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			6162070


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			6434112


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			6418246


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			6080432


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			7292327


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			6821391


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			6565835


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			6061230


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			7038834


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			6127801


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			23			5823189


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			7190669


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			6411201


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			5533414


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			5452809


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			6036252


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			5980114


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			5729972


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			6711718


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			6098793


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			6081430


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			5855803


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			6004935


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			6032859


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			5789967


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			6594294


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			5853767


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			170100


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			143400


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			143400


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			243450


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			191401


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			168300


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			165143


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			146316


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			156750


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			11			136879


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			199440


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			138873


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			162569


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			213238


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			110893


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			118650


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			115760


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			114900


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			184319


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			184539


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			19800


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			4963707


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			5589519


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			5738865


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			6189155


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			4800926


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			5845670


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5595326


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			5767142


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			3241654


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			3696755


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			3725021


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			5270516


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			3857771


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			5847240


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			49			744212


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			29			989012


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			26			1020299


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			39			927237


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			22			779068


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			31			824920


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			36			714603


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			17			810356


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			18			691734


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			2			809947


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			6			753596


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			1			219750


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			20			737207


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			14			662703


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			23			872997


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			13			943268


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			49			879930


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			9			838092


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			30			769427


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			5			798552


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			9			670672


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			36			882970


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			18			903198


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			25			840954


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			26			716587


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			23			573223


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			21			580067


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			21			790007


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			14			770726


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			8			607026


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			11			798619


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			41			656178


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			2			870722


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			42			952297


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			162807


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			158060


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			46			126607


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			140124


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			202868


			FY20			Bar			I			26			15300


			FY20			Bar			I			14			-938


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			39			74135


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			45			48479


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			43			67303


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			37			55002


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			16			33995


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			24			52775


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			40			73715


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			1			9600


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			10			40398


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			35			66487


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			13			57191


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			52			39776


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			45			54928


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			47			47889


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			15			31876


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			6			34727


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			37			30700


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			29			33500


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			9			69121


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			42			66558


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			20			50744


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			6			32797


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			16			28981


			FY22			General Services			S			11			13965


			FY20			General Services			S			51			13889


			FY22			General Services			S			51			20100


			FY23			General Services			S			29			15212


			FY20			General Services			S			33			13971


			FY23			General Services			S			12			25145


			FY23			General Services			S			1			8850


			FY21			General Services			S			46			34066


			FY22			General Services			S			15			6260


			FY20			General Services			S			31			52040


			FY20			General Services			S			35			48250


			FY21			General Services			S			12			19248


			FY20			General Services			S			40			30450


			FY22			General Services			S			21			12270


			FY21			General Services			S			20			21750


			FY23			General Services			S			45			0


			FY23			General Services			S			34			33282


			FY23			General Services			S			47			0


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			44			202139


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			143441


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			145882


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			6157483


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			6639290


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			5756264


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			6410627


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5970459


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			9523


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			5373921


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			188052


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			11806


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			14401


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			5922440


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			43			6182159


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			5599057


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			5094505


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			3975598


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			15			716083


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			21			775735


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			25			713719


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			49			892586


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			50			882065


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			20			39450


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			23			46392


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			31			76733


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			51			54773


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			39			81626


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			12			54893


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			8			62190


			FY20			General Services			S			27			27576


			FY23			General Services			S			28			20149


			FY21			General Services			S			3			15934


			FY20			General Services			S			15			15085


			FY23			General Services			S			42			9577


			FY22			General Services			S			27			43518


			FY20			General Services			S			39			58200


			FY20			General Services			S			20			6720


			FY20			General Services			S			5			20681


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			141738


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			184918


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			73959


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			90313


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			149213


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			52			815115


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			5			588934


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			18			69837


			FY22			General Services			S			13			18900


			FY21			General Services			S			15			26373


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			113046


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			84770


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			189453


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			190815


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			194679


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			106500


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			126838


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			43			150730


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			158216


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			136291


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			113935


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			110507


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			158318


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			179117


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			117694


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			116715


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			111470


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			74178


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			135427


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			115032


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			103625


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			133720


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			149455


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			114433


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			91490


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			114713


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			48			183748


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			109875


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			90175


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			27			102300


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			83680


			FY24			Bar			I			28			11873


			FY25			Bar			I			8			5498


			FY24			Bar			I			35			10616


			FY25			Bar			I			11			6306


			FY25			Bar			I			50			2700


			FY24			Bar			I			31			18818


			FY25			Bar			I			47			7500


			FY24			Bar			I			23			26548


			FY24			Bar			I			33			3988


			FY24			Bar			I			52			14695


			FY24			Bar			I			34			11167


			FY23			Bar			I			7			5359


			FY22			Bar			I			42			12410


			FY21			Bar			I			45			2964


			FY24			Bar			I			15			3767


			FY23			Bar			I			13			11856


			FY22			Bar			I			25			5404


			FY23			Bar			I			33			7226


			FY23			Bar			I			8			5850


			FY23			Bar			I			15			4118


			FY21			Bar			I			1			471


			FY22			Bar			I			22			19940


			FY22			Bar			I			14			15440


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			48			314842


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			3			201230


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			25			198657


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			20			194548


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			50			231372


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			28			232641


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			21			197415


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			6			206622


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			12			249398


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			26			241953


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			46			228105


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			16			217379


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			3			265207


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			45			235796


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			38			266728


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			46			227615


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			20			251337


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			30			325020


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			34			285547


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			13			249130


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			52			263700


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			3			248009


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			5			220442


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			3			242703


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			38			147454


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			27			279829


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			6			253910


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			13			314051


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			43			306891


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			12			246018


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			44			153750


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			15			201766


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			50			292817


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			42			330584


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			43			287180


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			39			338378


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			14			238025


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			15			255137


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			17			234225


			FY25			Bar			I			28			6615


			FY25			Bar			I			20			9000


			FY25			Bar			I			44			16200


			FY25			Bar			I			42			4200


			FY22			Bar			I			50			3298


			FY22			Bar			I			20			11400


			FY22			Bar			I			33			2700


			FY21			Bar			I			20			9577


			FY21			Bar			I			17			2715


			FY21			Bar			I			10			3037


			FY21			Bar			I			41			3406


			FY22			Bar			I			37			12380


			FY22			Bar			I			16			2138


			FY21			Bar			I			34			6600


			FY21			Bar			I			22			19307


			FY21			Bar			I			8			-269


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			22			234287


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			25			165345


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			20			170089


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			23			180419


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			15			161651


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			11			178920


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			5			184304


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			21			139490


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			24			47825


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			43			64856


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			48			38563


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			29			49267


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			42			31004


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			45			36966


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			29			21237


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			51			47700


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			2			8400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			31			30947


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			32			38440


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			22			46260


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			27			19945


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			52			29953


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			25			16659


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			46			29317


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			11			36983


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			33			27360


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			40			31800


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			13			41170


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			11			23278


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			49			30140


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			10			47367


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			42			32640


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			20			25147


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			14			23100


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			128682


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			129883


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			120461


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			36			106851


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			10			145361


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			156947


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			3			138212


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			118364


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			156589


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			162667


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			143100


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			159540


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			139367


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			133050


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			127800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			42			4200


			FY24			Club or Association			I			38			6600


			FY25			Club or Association			I			1			6197


			FY25			Club or Association			I			44			5100


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			22680


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			32			77250


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			39			109770


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			37			60900


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			37			75048


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			3			64554


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			6			61133


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			8			52333


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			24			70500


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			34			53727


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			1			178307


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			42			192433


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			28			185224


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			40			174869


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			50			158680


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			35			260863


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			28			223310


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			39			236631


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			18			152737


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			6			190884


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			25			236814


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			34			173187


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			52			205863


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			20			182959


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			3			192109


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			578108


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			578810


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			687760


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			514110


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			1			624137


			FY25			General Services			I			22			38517


			FY25			General Services			I			21			10500


			FY24			General Services			I			23			33990


			FY24			General Services			I			28			9149


			FY24			General Services			I			33			29901


			FY24			General Services			I			44			16500


			FY24			General Services			I			46			16860


			FY22			General Services			I			51			6300


			FY23			General Services			I			9			18300


			FY23			General Services			I			52			3626


			FY23			General Services			I			41			4682


			FY23			General Services			I			25			3600


			FY23			General Services			I			3			5400


			FY23			General Services			I			21			2550


			FY24			General Services			I			3			5400


			FY23			General Services			I			33			1036


			FY23			General Services			I			47			3450


			FY21			Club or Association			I			29			1975


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			3669


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			21600


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			34			194570


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			23			343614


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			32			298099


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			50			283160


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			3			15330


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			3			28489


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			46			30300


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			15			25761


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			139604


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			155400


			FY25			Club or Association			I			4			5985


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			18			56035


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			35			96100


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			47			196636


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			43			275592


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			42			226976


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			8			190835


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			12			206044


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			50			182172


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			669723


			FY25			General Services			I			36			18688


			FY23			General Services			I			35			3300


			FY24			General Services			I			13			23400


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			14281


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			661774


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			22			17993


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			35			263945


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			15			212890


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			20			217667


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			10			217863


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			40			228445


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			1			227983


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			45			219427


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			39			332652


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			46			262334


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			6			132690


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			20			141135


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			21			142842


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			15			150504


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			26			176577


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			12			203034


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			9300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			1987


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			6900


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			20718


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			7687


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			9276


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			15207


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			14369


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			13954


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			7500


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			19800


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			5250


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			19350


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			9537


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			9300


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			2554


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			18150


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			16810


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			11400


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			2100


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			15000


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			6450


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			648


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			2290


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			9750


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			22350


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			16200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			11869


			FY21			Drug Store			S			7			2143


			FY25			General Services			I			51			12300


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			700735


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			575250


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			592936


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			612941


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			610437


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			590266


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			609800


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			493754


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			578287


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			444472


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			445232


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			41			545223


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			535730


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			613079


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			604442


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			631864


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			495176


			FY20			General Services			I			1			20876


			FY20			General Services			I			33			16158


			FY20			General Services			I			10			19774


			FY21			General Services			I			9			14102


			FY22			General Services			I			31			20188


			FY20			Unknown			I			26			9600


			FY20			Unknown			I			7			5100


			FY20			Unknown			I			19			10378


			FY20			Unknown			I			27			16800


			FY20			Unknown			I			38			3310


			FY20			Unknown			I			37			5700


			FY20			Unknown			I			12			9456


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			6300


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			8100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			4215


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			6750


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			5250


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			6450


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			4650


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			7200


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			9000


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			7554


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			8850


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			9900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			52			2700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			50			11727


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			30			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			5			2706


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			51			15901


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			11			25145


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			15			2235


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			6			-1708


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			53			6300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			6			-2845


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			18			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			37			7285


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			19			38421


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			463884


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			389841


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			508303


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			414421


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			538784


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			329589


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			14			307231


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			507096


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			352107


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			345062


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			399666


			FY25			Club or Association			I			20			6509


			FY25			Club or Association			I			46			4200


			FY20			Club or Association			I			28			4468


			FY20			Club or Association			I			31			10125


			FY23			Club or Association			I			30			6834


			FY20			Club or Association			I			34			4200


			FY22			Club or Association			I			6			2100


			FY23			Club or Association			I			2			3300


			FY21			Club or Association			I			41			3900


			FY20			Drug Store			I			41			12600


			FY20			Drug Store			I			38			20152


			FY21			Drug Store			I			9			23783


			FY20			Drug Store			I			16			27130


			FY21			Drug Store			I			4			16500


			FY21			Drug Store			I			13			26550


			FY20			Drug Store			I			25			21962


			FY20			Drug Store			I			33			12043


			FY20			Drug Store			I			36			14236


			FY20			Drug Store			I			42			11547


			FY23			Other			I			26			13080


			FY20			Other			I			11			14264


			FY20			Other			I			24			15360


			FY21			Other			I			5			20710


			FY20			Other			I			51			18405


			FY24			Other			I			21			15000


			FY23			Other			I			38			33885


			FY22			Other			I			4			29324


			FY20			Other			I			13			12588


			FY21			Other			I			31			25800


			FY20			Other			I			19			6245


			FY22			Other			I			3			15707


			FY20			Other			I			8			20074


			FY20			Other			I			12			21134


			FY24			Other			I			52			22409


			FY25			Other			I			28			17515


			FY24			Other			I			48			18813


			FY24			Other			I			36			32026


			FY25			Other			I			35			32834


			FY22			Other			I			16			28198


			FY22			Other			I			47			18900


			FY21			Other			I			36			21340


			FY21			Other			I			45			28766


			FY21			Other			I			28			12135


			FY20			Other			I			20			14296


			FY23			Other			I			7			37950


			FY21			Other			I			7			17346


			FY20			Other			I			42			12461


			FY21			Other			I			26			15600


			FY23			Other			I			22			38965


			FY22			Other			I			33			16852


			FY23			Other			I			52			19165


			FY21			Other			I			10			12344


			FY23			Other			I			43			33637


			FY22			Other			I			2			20623


			FY20			Other			I			29			14349


			FY21			Other			I			30			14397


			FY25			Other			I			30			22019


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			50			60600


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			33			73635


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			39			79500


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			46			74681


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			15			64050


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			26			78300


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			17			71995


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			27			80751


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			35			80646


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			157780


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			174593


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			172851


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			168000


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			138944


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			211401


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			159817


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			188306


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			158013


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			30			200351


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			222034


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			272000


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			209614


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			300316


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			2700


			FY20			General Services			I			40			22350


			FY20			General Services			I			19			13350


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			444927


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			348595


			FY20			Other			I			37			14066


			FY20			Other			I			38			9643


			FY20			Other			I			26			15134


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			256645


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			226868


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			243485


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			212587


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			191948


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			208632


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			207514


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			258413


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			237911


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			169085


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			207290


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			176015


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			211581


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			176788


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			202364


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			234740


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			233154


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			7			154250


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			194935


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			140148


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			46			200115


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			149931


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			190381


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			22			14700


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			28			5841


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			16			30536


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			22			10500


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			20			3300


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			12			4191


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			20			4738


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			44			31828


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			38			-731


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			25			1800


			FY24			Bar			S			50			14840


			FY24			Bar			S			52			10440


			FY24			Bar			S			33			8354


			FY24			Bar			S			24			9434


			FY25			Bar			S			46			12000


			FY24			Bar			S			22			10500


			FY25			Bar			S			47			16264


			FY24			Bar			S			37			8435


			FY24			Bar			S			23			16050


			FY24			Bar			S			29			11401


			FY21			Bar			S			15			-2807


			FY24			Bar			S			20			11250


			FY22			Bar			S			44			10050


			FY22			Bar			S			48			12300


			FY21			Bar			S			43			8250


			FY23			Bar			S			38			13650


			FY20			Bar			S			30			1058


			FY21			Bar			S			24			628


			FY22			Bar			S			33			7500


			FY20			Bar			S			25			5100


			FY21			Bar			S			50			7950


			FY20			Bar			S			31			12600


			FY21			Bar			S			29			6750


			FY21			Bar			S			40			2558


			FY23			Bar			S			16			5533


			FY21			Bar			S			52			15300


			FY21			Bar			S			44			17700


			FY21			Bar			S			21			4800


			FY24			Bar			S			6			4273


			FY22			Bar			S			36			5213


			FY20			Bar			S			34			4500


			FY23			Bar			S			1			11250


			FY23			Bar			S			48			19699


			FY22			Bar			S			11			5419


			FY23			Bar			S			29			8878


			FY23			Bar			S			36			15900


			FY23			Bar			S			33			12810


			FY21			Bar			S			47			5550


			FY24			Bar			S			16			10950


			FY21			Bar			S			30			3450


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			2519


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			7650


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			28			1800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			14			18374


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			38			4142


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			12			8400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			34			6419


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			38			-140


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			3			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			4			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			46			1200


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			35			12300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			900


			FY20			Club or Association			I			19			1491


			FY20			Club or Association			I			24			2700


			FY25			Club or Association			I			5			9600


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			68250


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			31			9900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			22			3000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			17			600


			FY20			Unknown			S			10			1267


			FY24			Club or Association			I			53			11526


			FY25			Club or Association			I			10			3665


			FY24			Club or Association			I			29			9165


			FY24			Club or Association			I			35			8100


			FY25			Club or Association			I			22			8100


			FY25			Club or Association			I			26			9000


			FY25			Club or Association			I			32			4500


			FY25			Club or Association			I			36			1521


			FY24			Club or Association			I			30			5100


			FY22			Club or Association			I			16			1800


			FY21			Club or Association			I			18			4207


			FY22			Club or Association			I			35			3600


			FY20			Club or Association			I			6			4095


			FY20			Club or Association			I			51			300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			46			600


			FY23			Club or Association			I			48			10857


			FY22			Club or Association			I			1			6000


			FY21			Club or Association			I			48			3900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			1			10731


			FY22			Club or Association			I			32			4050


			FY22			Club or Association			I			27			4200


			FY22			Club or Association			I			10			1800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			8			8102


			FY21			Club or Association			I			24			1283


			FY21			Club or Association			I			42			3600


			FY24			Club or Association			I			9			12600


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			4500


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			1560


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			3000


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			51			1500


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			5400


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			3613


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			2100


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			4620


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			1200


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			3600


			FY20			Bar			I			5			8407


			FY25			Drug Store			I			6			10225


			FY24			Drug Store			I			46			12594


			FY25			Drug Store			I			33			6185


			FY25			Drug Store			I			36			5159


			FY21			Drug Store			I			32			10566


			FY22			Drug Store			I			21			11957


			FY21			Drug Store			I			34			11550


			FY21			Drug Store			I			19			7278


			FY24			Drug Store			I			16			10495


			FY22			Drug Store			I			1			33539


			FY23			Drug Store			I			8			10397


			FY21			Drug Store			I			49			13783


			FY23			Drug Store			I			15			8112


			FY23			Drug Store			I			32			9417


			FY24			Drug Store			I			7			14625


			FY21			Drug Store			I			46			18670


			FY24			Drug Store			I			12			9391


			FY23			Drug Store			I			37			12218


			FY21			Drug Store			I			44			38100


			FY23			Drug Store			I			40			31836


			FY22			Drug Store			I			52			19500


			FY21			Drug Store			I			20			7794


			FY24			Drug Store			I			36			27537


			FY24			Drug Store			I			44			28851


			FY25			Drug Store			I			1			17005


			FY25			Drug Store			I			15			14400


			FY25			Drug Store			I			31			20159


			FY21			Drug Store			I			31			28315


			FY23			Drug Store			I			4			22448


			FY25			Drug Store			I			34			15418


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			40			7500


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			19			3103


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			20			10200


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			8			5100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			39			13789


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			11			4500


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			38			9450


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			11			5925


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			9			12150


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			15			4350


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			17			8700


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			5			5206


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			16			4200


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			9			15813


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			5			4084


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			9			5250


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			14			4840


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			2			3530


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			47			14100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			23			7770


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			7			5400


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			33			11550


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			24			4500


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			36			5412


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			22			4050


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			33			3996


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			29			3300


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			42			8100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			16			6150


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			52			6600


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			41			15000


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			26			6900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			29			-1029


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			30			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			36			33


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			37			0


			FY24			Drug Store			S			23			9448


			FY25			Drug Store			S			44			-276


			FY24			Drug Store			S			29			-1079


			FY25			Drug Store			S			34			300


			FY25			Drug Store			S			20			-1130


			FY25			Drug Store			S			47			2700


			FY25			Drug Store			S			21			1800


			FY24			Drug Store			S			30			2271


			FY25			Drug Store			S			13			1622


			FY25			Drug Store			S			26			8700


			FY20			Drug Store			S			49			7616


			FY20			Drug Store			S			13			12801


			FY20			Drug Store			S			11			6300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			17			11700


			FY22			Drug Store			S			48			11100


			FY22			Drug Store			S			27			5100


			FY22			Drug Store			S			35			8700


			FY20			Drug Store			S			39			15750


			FY21			Drug Store			S			6			-1158


			FY22			Drug Store			S			7			1800


			FY21			Drug Store			S			4			4500


			FY20			Drug Store			S			23			77


			FY23			Drug Store			S			18			8079


			FY22			Drug Store			S			10			-1258


			FY24			Drug Store			S			21			-796


			FY23			Drug Store			S			44			6086


			FY21			Drug Store			S			38			1196


			FY22			Drug Store			S			33			0


			FY24			Drug Store			S			15			-766


			FY20			Drug Store			S			4			17477


			FY23			Drug Store			S			17			-345


			FY21			Drug Store			S			23			-52


			FY24			Drug Store			S			11			300


			FY20			Drug Store			S			40			4650


			FY22			Drug Store			S			30			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			51			3920


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			5700


			FY23			General Services			S			51			911


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			47			0


			FY20			Bar			S			38			6600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			6600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			5375


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			4294


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			11250


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			1200


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			4200


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			-204


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			-345


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			-714


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			10500


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			10050


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			4350


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			5700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			2492


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			3750


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			3300


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			1800


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			8700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			0


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			7800


			FY21			Unknown			I			8			13128


			FY21			Unknown			I			40			2987


			FY21			Unknown			I			24			5700


			FY21			Unknown			I			25			8700


			FY21			Unknown			I			32			7813


			FY21			Unknown			I			2			7472


			FY20			Unknown			I			52			12450


			FY21			Unknown			I			48			18000


			FY21			Unknown			I			4			10705


			FY21			Drug Store			I			30			11630


			FY20			Drug Store			I			45			9600


			FY20			Drug Store			I			4			28121


			FY20			Drug Store			I			49			3579


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			37			36835


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			15			50844


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			45			39642


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			34			47774


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			8			43103


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			42			55161


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			19			39267


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			29			72600


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			52			69853


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			13			58638


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			1			74983


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			22			74459


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			49			55050


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			30			61200


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			14			58950


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			34			52247


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			37			2966


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			50			47250


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			18			68617


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			14			43650


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			33			69442


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			21			58038


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			13			53549


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			21			54710


			FY20			Bar			I			13			12469


			FY20			Bar			I			12			10787


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			22			50091


			FY20			Bar			I			21			4645


			FY20			Bar			I			23			7301


			FY20			Bar			I			7			8165


			FY20			Unknown			S			32			-3706


			FY20			Unknown			S			50			1690


			FY21			Unknown			S			12			1800


			FY20			Unknown			S			20			-169


			FY20			Unknown			S			22			12315


			FY20			Unknown			S			23			-1795


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			3900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			37			11360


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			33			-1089


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			52			-893


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			8			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			44			0


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			52			8080


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			7500


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			34			7200


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			25			8100


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			28			8674


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			8			5550


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			12			4945


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			40			7599


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			15			6150


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			16			5700


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			45			8575


			FY21			General Services			I			51			6900


			FY21			General Services			I			44			19650


			FY22			General Services			I			36			9147


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			23			95550


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			29			75464


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			31			75979


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			36			91500


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			45			55233


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			4			103050


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			21			74400


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			10			61650


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			51			48000


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			7			47100


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			2			76950


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			22			55650


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			8			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			640


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			1370


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			9300


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			5400


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			5400


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			4950


			FY21			Bar			I			3			1512


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			3190


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			3600


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			9368


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			4500


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			1520


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			1200


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			900


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			2400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			37			4200


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			45			6150


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			2			5850


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			18			6300


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			5			2539


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			31			8550


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			52			8700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			31			4818


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			34			6693


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			14			5903


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			36			13350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			52			9000


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			35			5400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			28			5250


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			49			3300


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			13			9000


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			28			4306


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			39			12640


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			21			3330


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			44			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			4			2437


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			23			3465


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			30			7500


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			3900


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			2700


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			9600


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			3900


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			2617


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			4989


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			1738


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			8616


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			6600


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			7500


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			10107


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			5			3000


			FY24			General Services			S			31			3300


			FY24			General Services			S			19			0


			FY20			Bar			S			48			2100


			FY21			Bar			S			13			5850


			FY24			Drug Store			S			48			235


			FY20			Other			S			29			6300


			FY20			Other			S			1			5661


			FY20			Other			S			2			8400


			FY20			Other			S			17			11700


			FY21			Other			S			11			10463


			FY20			Other			S			42			9300


			FY20			Other			S			24			6300


			FY20			Other			S			15			4009


			FY25			Unknown			I			29			6300


			FY25			Unknown			I			30			3300


			FY25			Unknown			I			35			12485


			FY25			Unknown			I			10			8700


			FY25			Unknown			I			36			9371


			FY25			Unknown			I			51			7164


			FY24			Unknown			I			25			12300


			FY24			Unknown			I			35			6900


			FY24			Unknown			I			40			10680


			FY24			Unknown			I			44			6300


			FY25			Unknown			I			7			5850


			FY25			Unknown			I			52			6300


			FY23			Unknown			I			1			20202


			FY23			Unknown			I			47			10200


			FY24			Unknown			I			9			9300


			FY24			Unknown			I			10			11700


			FY23			Unknown			I			50			17620


			FY24			Unknown			I			16			9600


			FY23			Unknown			I			36			20700


			FY23			Unknown			I			37			43278


			FY24			Unknown			I			5			18916


			FY24			Unknown			I			18			18000


			FY21			Unknown			I			50			6300


			FY22			Unknown			I			6			10675


			FY23			Unknown			I			26			19800


			FY22			Unknown			I			19			7026


			FY22			Unknown			I			43			9000


			FY23			Unknown			I			19			5245


			FY22			Unknown			I			4			16800


			FY23			Unknown			I			27			30300


			FY22			Unknown			I			49			14850


			FY22			Unknown			I			12			16350


			FY22			Unknown			I			30			1500


			FY22			Unknown			I			33			6961


			FY22			Unknown			I			37			3000


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			33			8463


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			21			39600


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			29			47400


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			12			39000


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			7			39600


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			38			36600


			FY21			Other			S			29			9750


			FY21			Other			S			47			6300


			FY22			Other			S			11			5012


			FY21			Other			S			34			6770


			FY21			Other			S			44			8250


			FY21			Other			S			35			8425


			FY22			Other			S			35			7500


			FY22			Other			S			15			0


			FY24			General Services			S			30			1500


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			1500


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			1778


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			900


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			900


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			4650


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			16751


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			12600


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			12825


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			17250


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			9266


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			11972


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			19200


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			15600


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			12150


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			16515


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			13800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			26320


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			23667


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			16987


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			15150


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			22500


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			21262


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			14774


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			19579


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			20081


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			22050


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			30780


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			22800


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			25950


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			26870


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			12900


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			16			16350


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			25901


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			12957


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			16800


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			14400


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			25350


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			20470


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			24000


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			12000


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			17360


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			22645


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			12600


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			24792


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			30150


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			9150


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			18450


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			24600


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			12300


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			21900


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			49			19500


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			14			2700


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			12			0


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			2700


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			3000


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			860


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			1200


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			52			3000


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			3900


			FY20			Bar			I			42			-10


			FY24			Unknown			S			13			1200


			FY24			Unknown			S			21			5400


			FY24			Unknown			S			19			1800


			FY24			Unknown			S			43			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			2			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			45			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			48			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			4			3600


			FY22			Unknown			S			10			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			6			-1391


			FY21			Unknown			S			34			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			43			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			41			-751


			FY21			Unknown			S			52			3600


			FY22			Unknown			S			40			-863


			FY22			Unknown			S			7			-814


			FY25			Unknown			S			4			3600


			FY24			Unknown			S			49			2130


			FY22			Unknown			S			51			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			30			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			5			0


			FY25			Other			S			52			5100


			FY24			Other			S			22			1050


			FY24			Other			S			34			6300


			FY25			Other			S			21			5400


			FY25			Other			S			27			3600


			FY25			Other			S			30			4240


			FY25			Other			S			35			9000


			FY25			Other			S			37			4500


			FY22			Other			S			26			6000


			FY23			Other			S			12			5655


			FY23			Other			S			8			4500


			FY23			Other			S			19			5590


			FY23			Other			S			4			10767


			FY22			Other			S			23			7050


			FY22			Other			S			51			6706


			FY22			Other			S			46			11100


			FY23			Other			S			32			9000


			FY23			Other			S			35			6150


			FY24			Other			S			11			6600


			FY22			Other			S			43			9900


			FY23			Other			S			33			5091


			FY23			Other			S			38			10350


			FY24			Other			S			16			900


			FY24			Other			S			13			6600


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			2400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			1145


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			1350


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			2850


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			7200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			3044


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			3168


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			4			4200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			44			1800


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			1800


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			5340


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			5700


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			220


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			4200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			4650


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			37			2100


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			3217


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			7050


			FY20			Club or Association			I			45			900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			2700


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			26			43


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			3			600


			FY24			Superstore			I			38			1500


			FY24			Superstore			I			49			1500


			FY22			Superstore			I			2			881


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			41			0


			FY24			General Services			S			43			2081


			FY24			General Services			S			45			2100


			FY20			Bar			S			41			2850


			FY21			Club or Association			S			4			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			21			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			11			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			1200


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			900


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			2700


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			510


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			2700


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			3900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			1500


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			4			3900


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			40			1500


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			30			900


			FY20			Superstore			I			32			1358


			FY23			Superstore			I			18			3900


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			33			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			12			0


			FY24			General Services			S			26			0


			FY24			General Services			S			38			1500


			FY21			Bar			S			9			8400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			23			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			36			1800


			FY20			Club or Association			S			52			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			3			0


			FY20			General Services			C			7			3300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			3000


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			3000


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			3150


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			45			373


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			1895


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			2700


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			9			6159


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			3300


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			8			600


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			25			300


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			14			300


			FY24			Superstore			I			24			480


			FY21			Superstore			I			49			2400


			FY20			Superstore			I			15			2100


			FY21			Superstore			I			28			1200


			FY21			Superstore			I			15			-410


			FY22			Superstore			I			41			5550


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			21			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			7			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			20			0


			FY24			General Services			S			46			300


			FY24			General Services			S			48			1800


			FY20			Bar			S			43			2700


			FY20			Club or Association			S			38			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			27			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			13			0


			FY20			General Services			C			32			2400


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			51			4200


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			21			1726


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			1500


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			17			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			300


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			43			0


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			5400


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			4200


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			3600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			18			6750


			FY25			Superstore			I			39			6900


			FY21			Superstore			I			6			1500


			FY22			Superstore			I			23			3000


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			48			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			26			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			21			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			42			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			43			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			6			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			32			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			25			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			27			0


			FY25			General Services			S			17			990


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			35			1500


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			47			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			45			-641


			FY20			General Services			C			2			2834


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			900


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			2400


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			300


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			1800


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			2100


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			39			5100


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			7			10500


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			6300


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			45			7800


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			36			900


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			42			6000


			FY23			Superstore			I			9			3600


			FY20			Superstore			I			13			300


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			28			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			45			0


			FY25			General Services			S			19			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			8			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			50			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			48			1500


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			26			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			23			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			1500


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			2250


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			4200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			600


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			900


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			4500


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			13			900


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			7			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			19			1200


			FY21			Superstore			I			50			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			1			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			45			2250


			FY23			Superstore			I			4			3900


			FY22			Superstore			I			43			5213


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			38			0


			FY25			General Services			S			41			0


			FY24			General Services			S			47			746


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			22			1200


			FY20			Club or Association			S			20			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			10			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			16			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			45			0


			FY20			General Services			C			16			3935


			FY20			General Services			C			25			600


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			1649


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			4800


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			29			900


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			19			1719


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			5060


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			8			6300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			7200


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			32			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			46			6600


			FY25			Superstore			I			33			2100


			FY22			Superstore			I			36			4050


			FY21			Superstore			I			44			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			11			1800


			FY21			Superstore			I			8			841


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			51			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			2			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			30			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			44			253


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			8			1500


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			25			0


			FY25			Unknown			S			19			0


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			38			1800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			3300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			2458


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			782


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			729


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			-1039


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			20			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			3			1500


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			31			1500


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			20			1500


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			26			709


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			44			4950


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			1			4050


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			50			1200


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			43			5550


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			20			0


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			1			0


			FY23			Superstore			I			32			3000


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			2			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			43			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			44			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			49			2250


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			13			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			47			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			28			0


			FY20			General Services			C			22			3000


			FY20			General Services			C			38			300


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			900


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			27			208


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			17816515


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			15404084


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			11589814


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			13507962


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			13165932


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			16711713


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			12956214


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			12274993


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			14105845


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			12930361


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			18327711


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			5480776


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			5697408


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			17303418


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			18236782


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			15670481


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			11			15042020


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			16935410


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			17319585


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			16723961


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			17215540


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			18291477


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			18197403


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			19085038


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			15525494


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			7312514


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			6864684


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			6783721


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			6837897


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			24			7196971


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			6889974


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			6689245


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			7448178


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			6343324


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			6974733


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			33			4603754


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			5015255


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			5201568


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			3918733


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			4684336


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			4047187


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			5753361


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			3907023


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			5736271


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			31			5344605


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			2449333


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			3200731


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			3720878


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			2529744


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			13990797


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			12			13341042


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			9216854


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			11629632


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			13397260


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			17			8472264


			FY22			Superstore			S			23			325914


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			35			3690667


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			12			3255831


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			22			2776017


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			9			2694387


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			20276846


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			17700516


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			14926307


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			4			17145772


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			14931518


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			17057193


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			18211159


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			7580489


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			51			7414058


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			7536503


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			8083948


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			7066128


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			6799360


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			6458614


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			8			5012771


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			14			4769527


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			4211415


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			2741679


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			5884473


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			5947133


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			4989947


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			4357909


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			18			2525666


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			2814008


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			27			2537207


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			4014441


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			4848134


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			3508117


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			2782960


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			2327747


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			2835329


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			3713467


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			3705311


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			15705238


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			14592635


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			30			14124483


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			14218557


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			13706158


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			7717841


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			10871903


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			8085024


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			10792814


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			7662316


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			13388068


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			12699212


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			14456475


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			9968376


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			32			11062694


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			11495033


			FY25			Superstore			S			34			510285


			FY25			Superstore			S			52			1241606


			FY24			Superstore			S			47			534409


			FY25			Superstore			S			11			518392


			FY20			Superstore			S			8			102925


			FY22			Superstore			S			45			359635


			FY22			Superstore			S			1			700084


			FY23			Superstore			S			24			330243


			FY21			Superstore			S			18			537739


			FY20			Superstore			S			2			75523


			FY21			Superstore			S			50			314934


			FY22			Superstore			S			27			573936


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			39			3881513


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			33			2841557


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			17			3572390


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			9			3526996


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			15			2147702


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			42			4217396


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			13			3873131


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			13			2187897


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			42			2712155


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			36			3225331


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			4			3547704


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			28			2332615


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			36			4282349


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			48			3994648


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			49			3582522


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			27			3707150


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			17			3451957


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			221659


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			255650


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			301901


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			217690


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			154939


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			184368


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			267140


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			52			15910829


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			17313486


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			19832179


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			8099153


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			5178444


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			5381258


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			4582157


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			3521168


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			19			2987911


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			6			3866118


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			2895903


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			30			2973825


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			14071608


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			9			12018528


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			50			12270197


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			12028316


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			28			11215279


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			14073567


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			11917037


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			14500230


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			8500631


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			9434007


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			14194445


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			10003897


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			11187384


			FY25			Superstore			S			50			545020


			FY25			Superstore			S			4			957724


			FY23			Superstore			S			36			755313


			FY22			Superstore			S			36			282539


			FY24			Superstore			S			7			371395


			FY23			Superstore			S			17			335074


			FY22			Superstore			S			44			661469


			FY20			Superstore			S			22			479283


			FY21			Superstore			S			33			263022


			FY23			Superstore			S			14			506749


			FY20			Superstore			S			13			186195


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			26			3925138


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			25			3651708


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			46			3150837


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			8			3025513


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			49			3389232


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			36			2614659


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			4			3642792


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			25			2932983


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			7			3448296


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			17			2751264


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			6			3220081


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			21			3557058


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			51			3488661


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			33			2221329


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			44			3928558


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			195535


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			302116


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			224664


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			295653


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			222706


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			218067


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			260692


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			227085


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			168067


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			225575


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			185678


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			26			212006


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			36			318954


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			50			3327360


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			12721273


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			14590007


			FY20			Superstore			S			4			212630


			FY23			Superstore			S			4			437449


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			223624


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			248160


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			285797


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			249099


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			197408


			FY20			Superstore			S			44			260700


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			224376


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			34			233963


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			281007


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			214619


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			39			242446


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			341245


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			251766


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			227896


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			296448


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			136447


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			214806


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			38			212493


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			6			198244


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			231811


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			183094


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			179618


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			28			183261


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			282976


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			29			200388


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			308652


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			10			5945309


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			4520461


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			5941584


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			6739478


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			7731195


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			5852663


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			7533741


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			5851166


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			8072552


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			39			7723401


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			5682288


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			6813497


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			7468350


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			6821775


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			6412437


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			5417458


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			5747555


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			10800


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			13546


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			5828690


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			5755584


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			5654387


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			220156


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			137835


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			235050


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			177080


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			163264


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			115350


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			204258


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			155396


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			171220


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			2			173146


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			94822


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			187464


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			163461


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			177370


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			159300


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			109019


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			127944


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			106138


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			129517


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			130790


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			209700


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			162600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			49			176209


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			17			142878


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			147277


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			179573


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			166973


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			30			189826


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			129994


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			110400


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			160074


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			163079


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			44			165974


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			41			148987


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			18116


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			6700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			11850


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			4200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			6300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			15600


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			6168282


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			3705941


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			4369234


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			3634023


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			5808119


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			5148591


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			3654058


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			6			5547699


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			5902370


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			5678368


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			7			4760742


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			5698830


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			24			5474855


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			4731794


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5477553


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			49			5357185


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			6171937


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			5469993


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			6420326


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			51			755185


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			36			957046


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			40			989399


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			42			854311


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			43			855634


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			47			768279


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			38			898138


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			28			794737


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			23			718817


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			3			810842


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			50			795857


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			28			918132


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			29			821746


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			3			838286


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			35			1064789


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			35			896893


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			18			857870


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			32			902393


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			34			954126


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			37			842232


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			16			797642


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			47			952429


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			20			653739


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			50			924705


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			16			531683


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			52			868242


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			44			760640


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			27			666394


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			42			999311


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			32			546230


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			20			917475


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			3			884838


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			49			898933


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			37			925109


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			123698


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			132864


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			136138


			FY21			Bar			I			2			-3216


			FY20			Bar			I			22			25420


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			26			49231


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			41			49840


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			23			77693


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			27			43317


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			51			37434


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			2			34376


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			33			36675


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			36			35174


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			46			49423


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			14			48706


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			35			59434


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			30			66148


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			50			38658


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			11			38750


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			6			61743


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			43			43900


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			1			77632


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			20			54160


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			52			51534


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			44			55372


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			40			48549


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			1			67409


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			29			44349


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			17			52839


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			24			45894


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			50			23185


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			23			29702


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			30			44020


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			50			48250


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			47			39915


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			27			39648


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			29			34845


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			49			64590


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			18			31317


			FY20			General Services			S			36			26814


			FY20			General Services			S			32			3278


			FY22			General Services			S			16			13286


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			238596


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			17			256261


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			6584466


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			114860


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			90744


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			194075


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			6537295


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			40			5882274


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			6360037


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			5682934


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			4540935


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			44			4481383


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			33			766381


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			47			890336


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			7			855329


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			45			795600


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			4			938587


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			50			854161


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			8			774504


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			7			594969


			FY20			Bar			I			19			504


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			51			37626


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			32			52990


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			37			50100


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			42			65142


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			23			38092


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			15			35254


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			2			36920


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			32			43760


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			30			45180


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			31			69645


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			24			35380


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			16			51620


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			19			33503


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			16			37665


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			33			52551


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			49			26073


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			40			74280


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			44			60514


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			35			925954


			FY21			General Services			S			39			69100


			FY21			General Services			S			35			58350


			FY21			General Services			S			30			15089


			FY23			General Services			S			24			15255


			FY23			General Services			S			38			39150


			FY20			General Services			S			43			25350


			FY20			General Services			S			30			19350


			FY23			General Services			S			9			51499


			FY21			General Services			S			51			22114


			FY21			General Services			S			49			28211


			FY20			General Services			S			9			43085


			FY21			General Services			S			9			57115


			FY24			General Services			S			4			603


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			168975


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			200602


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			152473


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			143400


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			146298


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			41			147494


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			94121


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			16			119255


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			126717


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			108057


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			145468


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			99788


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			94166


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			145019


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			18			73561


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			61186


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			125070


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			135609


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			109179


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			25			81766


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			113652


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			160364


			FY24			Bar			I			51			11138


			FY24			Bar			I			46			4109


			FY25			Bar			I			24			2400


			FY24			Bar			I			50			2673


			FY25			Bar			I			25			10514


			FY25			Bar			I			19			-1653


			FY25			Bar			I			5			5129


			FY22			Bar			I			21			4455


			FY23			Bar			I			9			28821


			FY22			Bar			I			36			4724


			FY23			Bar			I			10			4575


			FY22			Bar			I			39			25536


			FY22			Bar			I			19			6022


			FY23			Bar			I			34			13121


			FY21			Bar			I			52			23613


			FY24			Bar			I			10			13350


			FY22			Bar			I			27			16480


			FY22			Bar			I			17			7764


			FY22			Bar			I			34			9997


			FY22			Bar			I			9			18612


			FY25			Bar			I			26			17700


			FY24			Bar			I			30			12424


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			19			204653


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			4			289293


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			9			307061


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			11			230299


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			12			210696


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			2			229201


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			23			226666


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			5400


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			9000


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			17620


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			6243


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			50			256699


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			21			232612


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			44			272772


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			28			312805


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			29			371331


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			33			272932


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			37			314455


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			43			296780


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			45			314741


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			46			274184


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			49			361484


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			17			316910


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			48			305495


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			46			165611


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			52			254920


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			9			296421


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			49			266460


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			3			285717


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			20			215717


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			24			227267


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			33			310911


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			31			318168


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			2			264851


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			31			302417


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			47			266935


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			21			250419


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			28			218990


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			48			318328


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			36			380745


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			20			247672


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			45			252892


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			10			237735


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			40			288557


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			49			262704


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			13			248767


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			8			212290


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			43			108450


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			16			287793


			FY25			Bar			I			17			19200


			FY25			Bar			I			33			7500


			FY25			Bar			I			14			15301


			FY24			Bar			I			24			2271


			FY21			Bar			I			19			5080


			FY21			Bar			I			12			3600


			FY21			Bar			I			36			6432


			FY23			Bar			I			20			13045


			FY23			Bar			I			52			6640


			FY21			Bar			I			18			22499


			FY22			Bar			I			31			32227


			FY23			Bar			I			12			2348


			FY24			Bar			I			13			10500


			FY24			Bar			I			9			14695


			FY23			Bar			I			35			11820


			FY23			Bar			I			39			10377


			FY24			Bar			I			3			7518


			FY21			Bar			I			13			9105


			FY22			Bar			I			32			790


			FY22			Bar			I			43			18481


			FY21			Bar			I			50			4254


			FY21			Bar			I			49			7481


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			29			189661


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			6			181266


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			7			185433


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			47			43098


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			52			68400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			32			26604


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			24			26900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			13			36387


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			16			51890


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			52			27300


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			49			55030


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			14			31462


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			18			34556


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			36			56841


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			9			38850


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			28			29591


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			25			28200


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			16			131400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			26			29400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			18			44724


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			26			38357


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			15			23608


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			41			33381


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			13			33600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			33			23110


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			24			25545


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			4			39300


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			2			30678


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			30			25972


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			38			33558


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			4			23645


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			52			30681


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			17			26920


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			14			22800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			2			26880


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			32			22244


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			50			27246


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			49			25259


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			7			33416


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			162748


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			232350


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			164680


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			47			151401


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			106431


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			123396


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			147300


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			148500


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			131584


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			147080


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			20			145425


			FY25			Club or Association			I			45			5524


			FY25			Club or Association			I			8			4200


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			33			69933


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			39			80550


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			44			76020


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			50			68585


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			41			59591


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			50			69826


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			52			70738


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			53			76092


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			49			45509


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			52			66000


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			15			56516


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			21			53550


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			26			79500


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			25			221432


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			48			234538


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			9			272878


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			27			202735


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			29			219911


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			21			158057


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			8			256127


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			2			582520


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			782605


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			662700


			FY25			General Services			I			3			9900


			FY25			General Services			I			16			7990


			FY25			General Services			I			33			15300


			FY24			General Services			I			38			9047


			FY24			General Services			I			36			23545


			FY24			General Services			I			52			19200


			FY23			General Services			I			19			-1718


			FY23			General Services			I			11			1714


			FY22			General Services			I			49			7500


			FY22			General Services			I			44			13348


			FY23			General Services			I			50			6007


			FY23			General Services			I			13			13350


			FY23			General Services			I			23			3000


			FY23			General Services			I			12			7418


			FY24			Bar			I			22			6900


			FY25			Bar			I			6			6758


			FY24			Bar			I			36			29250


			FY22			Bar			I			51			12622


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			47			280338


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			21			181168


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			52			278741


			FY22			Bar			I			26			3469


			FY22			Bar			I			1			20884


			FY22			Bar			I			49			19500


			FY23			Bar			I			11			7797


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			48			46950


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			6			31445


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			50			34018


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			30			14850


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			49			5171


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			195504


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			118205


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			141313


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			6066


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			48			91620


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			657723


			FY25			General Services			I			19			19471


			FY24			General Services			I			51			16841


			FY25			General Services			I			11			8344


			FY23			General Services			I			39			1800


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			1			336809


			FY24			General Services			I			14			11400


			FY23			General Services			I			32			12450


			FY23			General Services			I			15			3168


			FY22			General Services			I			38			3300


			FY22			General Services			I			46			6450


			FY23			General Services			I			1			13500


			FY20			Club or Association			I			13			3600


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			9547


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			13200


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			6			9873


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			10950


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			12600


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			18			263261


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			38			274020


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			36			188289


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			11			231822


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			24			164330


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			15			173480


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			42			257912


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			2			161096


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			35			276603


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			9			264340


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			2			264661


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			31			297121


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			30			168103


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			1991


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			3969


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			15300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			9600


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			4618


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			8100


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			35			14400


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			3704


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			9649


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			7710


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			14592


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			49			2400


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			4500


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			5262


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			11697


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			3600


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			19350


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			8400


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			3300


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			2435


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			5700


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			13757


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			9000


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			11100


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			10200


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			16856


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			15322


			FY25			General Services			I			49			10249


			FY25			General Services			I			52			24300


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			591698


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			35			636726


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			655252


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			570709


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			659089


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			472468


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			628918


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			541046


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			476713


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			559259


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			554236


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			46			618127


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			683844


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			660839


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			519000


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			552420


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			589134


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			458494


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			605925


			FY21			General Services			I			1			11100


			FY20			General Services			I			45			5173


			FY20			General Services			I			42			6300


			FY22			General Services			I			13			24806


			FY20			General Services			I			7			28200


			FY20			General Services			I			43			8057


			FY21			General Services			I			14			6708


			FY20			General Services			I			4			25018


			FY22			General Services			I			28			3875


			FY20			Unknown			I			32			1188


			FY20			Unknown			I			17			19683


			FY20			Unknown			I			1			14224


			FY20			Unknown			I			13			600


			FY20			Unknown			I			9			16240


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			11			6545


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			4800


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			8250


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			4200


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			2			7204


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			9150


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			10650


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			9450


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			5100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			10500


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			7650


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			9450


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			6581


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			47			23423


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			23			805


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			51			24952


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			6			-1590


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			24			2400


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			28			-1171


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			21			2400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			3			3375


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			35			4500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			17			146871


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			478065


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			519275


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			596020


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			583204


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			460093


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			508990


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			482126


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			322014


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			369600


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			310205


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			509684


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			411750


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			357323


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			308873


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			495197


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			326961


			FY20			Drug Store			I			20			14563


			FY21			Drug Store			I			17			12773


			FY20			Drug Store			I			28			17846


			FY21			Drug Store			I			6			14967


			FY20			Drug Store			I			35			35859


			FY20			Drug Store			I			24			17408


			FY20			Drug Store			I			27			17051


			FY21			Other			I			44			35934


			FY22			Other			I			40			25650


			FY22			Other			I			36			36450


			FY23			Other			I			45			48300


			FY22			Other			I			19			29282


			FY21			Other			I			20			12704


			FY20			Other			I			10			15588


			FY22			Other			I			50			21939


			FY21			Other			I			38			17058


			FY22			Other			I			11			27470


			FY20			Other			I			36			5657


			FY20			Other			I			35			26586


			FY21			Other			I			24			13264


			FY23			Other			I			35			24590


			FY20			Other			I			1			26409


			FY22			Other			I			1			31014


			FY21			Other			I			11			11811


			FY25			Other			I			19			15781


			FY25			Other			I			4			31475


			FY25			Other			I			7			18150


			FY25			Other			I			15			18450


			FY25			Other			I			11			22800


			FY24			Other			I			24			16521


			FY25			Other			I			43			27954


			FY25			Other			I			50			12800


			FY25			Other			I			26			32100


			FY24			Other			I			25			12600


			FY25			Other			I			29			17363


			FY25			Other			I			41			18600


			FY21			Other			I			4			16500


			FY21			Other			I			14			11830


			FY21			Other			I			21			10770


			FY23			Other			I			17			54389


			FY20			Other			I			52			25998


			FY21			Other			I			32			16924


			FY24			Other			I			51			19350


			FY20			Other			I			43			10500


			FY23			Other			I			14			37457


			FY23			Other			I			30			21900


			FY22			Other			I			21			24408


			FY20			Other			I			31			26128


			FY23			Other			I			46			63150


			FY24			Other			I			10			20479


			FY23			Other			I			2			26768


			FY24			Other			I			3			14955


			FY25			Other			I			17			30877


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			37			69900


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			42			85500


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			39			96600


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			24			59700


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			14			56025


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			28			98400


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			52			70800


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			6			73665


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			38			86010


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			198537


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			105955


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			51			158100


			FY21			General Services			I			10			4447


			FY20			General Services			I			11			15164


			FY20			Unknown			I			24			7500


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			49			472710


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			28			347565


			FY20			Drug Store			I			37			21450


			FY20			Drug Store			I			29			13427


			FY24			Other			I			29			22950


			FY20			Other			I			4			25853


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			43			76350


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			8			67285


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			162392


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			144489


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			12			127260


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			39450


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			116079


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			187007


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			193950


			FY25			Club or Association			I			50			4500


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			196522


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			191051


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			213788


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			197052


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			280943


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			264746


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			29			241011


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			285806


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			216029


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			194858


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			247182


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			43			192563


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			155594


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			38			142433


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			226627


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			193456


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			168471


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			192181


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			171742


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			265249


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			184402


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			17			163976


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			182216


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			204884


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			169268


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			195980


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			196984


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			156048


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			231746


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			216753


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			139300


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			4			190247


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			15			19857


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			29			468


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			31			3300


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			17			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			11			26263


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			25			7306


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			27			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			43			9651


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			27			2700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			34			-3684


			FY25			Bar			S			2			9545


			FY25			Bar			S			22			17700


			FY25			Bar			S			20			12850


			FY25			Bar			S			25			14100


			FY25			Bar			S			33			12000


			FY25			Bar			S			38			19800


			FY25			Bar			S			51			11400


			FY25			Bar			S			48			18300


			FY25			Bar			S			43			18464


			FY24			Bar			S			41			9766


			FY25			Bar			S			14			6750


			FY22			Bar			S			35			15900


			FY20			Bar			S			13			1169


			FY24			Bar			S			14			14100


			FY24			Bar			S			15			9190


			FY21			Bar			S			46			4770


			FY20			Bar			S			2			1800


			FY20			Bar			S			15			12000


			FY21			Bar			S			23			3600


			FY23			Bar			S			17			4950


			FY22			Bar			S			47			9292


			FY21			Bar			S			33			4200


			FY23			Bar			S			28			5447


			FY22			Bar			S			40			5550


			FY20			Bar			S			10			900


			FY22			Bar			S			43			6300


			FY22			Bar			S			18			15529


			FY23			Bar			S			35			8713


			FY22			Bar			S			51			9640


			FY20			Bar			S			24			2700


			FY23			Bar			S			30			12000


			FY23			Bar			S			7			3939


			FY21			Bar			S			27			7050


			FY21			Bar			S			35			9900


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			6565


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			8250


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			35			19191


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			36			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			42			5234


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			15			-6453


			FY20			Club or Association			I			27			2400


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			5528


			FY20			Club or Association			I			36			2210


			FY21			Club or Association			I			38			4166


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			22			246400


			FY23			Bar			S			46			6633


			FY21			Club or Association			I			39			5550


			FY20			Club or Association			I			23			2400


			FY20			Unknown			S			5			4500


			FY20			Unknown			S			4			10302


			FY20			Unknown			S			14			883


			FY25			Club or Association			I			9			8450


			FY24			Club or Association			I			49			6954


			FY24			Club or Association			I			32			2400


			FY25			Club or Association			I			31			6900


			FY25			Club or Association			I			49			7200


			FY22			Club or Association			I			29			3000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			45			2424


			FY22			Club or Association			I			22			6600


			FY21			Club or Association			I			20			1500


			FY22			Club or Association			I			37			3000


			FY21			Club or Association			I			14			3168


			FY21			Club or Association			I			22			8100


			FY23			Club or Association			I			13			5100


			FY24			Club or Association			I			20			8100


			FY21			Club or Association			I			6			2004


			FY21			Club or Association			I			31			6113


			FY21			Club or Association			I			17			1800


			FY21			Club or Association			I			2			600


			FY21			Club or Association			I			12			2400


			FY21			Club or Association			I			36			5100


			FY22			Club or Association			I			21			1800


			FY21			Club or Association			I			34			2183


			FY23			Club or Association			I			3			2400


			FY23			Club or Association			I			34			3600


			FY23			Club or Association			I			23			3300


			FY23			Club or Association			I			25			6300


			FY23			Club or Association			I			15			4200


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			34			6450


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			52			1800


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			4800


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			30			5600


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			5400


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			4200


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			2400


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			9253


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			1325


			FY20			Bar			I			20			7799


			FY24			Drug Store			I			45			10703


			FY24			Drug Store			I			31			19389


			FY25			Drug Store			I			7			10650


			FY25			Drug Store			I			13			14400


			FY25			Drug Store			I			35			23700


			FY21			Drug Store			I			45			17654


			FY21			Drug Store			I			16			15874


			FY23			Drug Store			I			20			12000


			FY22			Drug Store			I			14			18150


			FY24			Drug Store			I			10			16632


			FY24			Drug Store			I			14			16500


			FY23			Drug Store			I			17			12292


			FY23			Drug Store			I			26			18842


			FY22			Drug Store			I			15			11885


			FY23			Drug Store			I			43			24268


			FY24			Drug Store			I			13			24445


			FY22			Drug Store			I			49			20075


			FY21			Drug Store			I			38			10655


			FY24			Drug Store			I			33			15588


			FY24			Drug Store			I			48			18325


			FY22			Drug Store			I			17			13945


			FY24			Drug Store			I			17			17063


			FY22			Drug Store			I			26			15450


			FY24			Drug Store			I			30			21234


			FY24			Drug Store			I			51			9173


			FY25			Drug Store			I			3			11398


			FY25			Drug Store			I			8			12511


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			35			12175


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			13			6000


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			10			5333


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			23			2803


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			13			6600


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			6			5226


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			26			11850


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			50			12089


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			36			3680


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			7			6150


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			50			7350


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			32			3435


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			28			9758


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			21			3300


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			47			6900


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			38			6600


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			36			2492


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			12			8100


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			51			9300


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			42			5532


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			17			3000


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			26			7800


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			35			7500


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			43			6600


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			41			6247


			FY25			Drug Store			S			46			1200


			FY25			Drug Store			S			43			6300


			FY25			Drug Store			S			17			12000


			FY25			Drug Store			S			9			6034


			FY25			Drug Store			S			27			-3517


			FY24			Drug Store			S			38			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			34			1815


			FY24			Drug Store			S			45			-1058


			FY20			Drug Store			S			38			2353


			FY21			Drug Store			S			3			-101


			FY23			Drug Store			S			36			8994


			FY20			Drug Store			S			28			1007


			FY22			Drug Store			S			22			13500


			FY20			Drug Store			S			14			1221


			FY24			Drug Store			S			8			7050


			FY23			Drug Store			S			31			7500


			FY21			Drug Store			S			32			785


			FY22			Drug Store			S			31			4671


			FY20			Drug Store			S			8			1500


			FY20			Drug Store			S			46			-2940


			FY21			Drug Store			S			2			-1048


			FY20			Drug Store			S			32			-2490


			FY22			Drug Store			S			25			-850


			FY22			Drug Store			S			50			-212


			FY22			Drug Store			S			15			-1660


			FY23			Drug Store			S			24			-1223


			FY21			Drug Store			S			13			10200


			FY20			Drug Store			S			7			4200


			FY22			Drug Store			S			26			500


			FY21			Drug Store			S			28			1736


			FY21			Drug Store			S			51			2100


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			6600


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			2700


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			3564


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			12750


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			4500


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			7050


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			0


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			3600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			24			2997


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			9750


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			2100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			47			6533


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			15			7350


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			5250


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			2855


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			18300


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			7950


			FY20			Unknown			I			48			9878


			FY20			Unknown			I			44			4124


			FY21			Unknown			I			5			8074


			FY20			Unknown			I			45			5400


			FY21			Unknown			I			39			15900


			FY21			Unknown			I			44			18019


			FY23			Drug Store			I			34			15835


			FY21			Drug Store			I			28			8020


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			24			39787


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			26			48750


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			6			75131


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			36			41244


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			10			62467


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			49			66450


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			10			64336


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			20			57300


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			41			62199


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			8			72899


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			2			46779


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			20			31650


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			11			40754


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			19			52950


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			6			60784


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			17			59079


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			17			57590


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			35			5739


			FY20			Bar			I			6			1862


			FY21			Bar			I			6			-1698


			FY20			Bar			I			8			3719


			FY20			Bar			I			3			6900


			FY20			Bar			I			9			21835


			FY20			Bar			I			2			2177


			FY20			Bar			I			40			4650


			FY20			Unknown			S			28			-2443


			FY20			Unknown			S			30			0


			FY20			Unknown			S			49			636


			FY21			Unknown			S			7			900


			FY20			Unknown			S			47			600


			FY21			Unknown			S			11			1500


			FY21			General Services			I			17			6820


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			42			10632


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			47			2360


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			42			5858


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			42			2283


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			39			11400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			31			3900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			33			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			40			0


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			50			8100


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			51			9900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			37			6900


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			42			10200


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			43			8075


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			45			7500


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			53			10097


			FY22			General Services			I			22			18900


			FY21			General Services			I			32			6125


			FY21			General Services			I			31			13345


			FY22			General Services			I			35			16800


			FY22			General Services			I			9			17100


			FY21			General Services			I			29			6450


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			22			71550


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			28			93030


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			27			79950


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			49			72670


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			32			60924


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			6			92444


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			25			59400


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			20			51867


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			41			62400


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			4			72067


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			11			73794


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			38			76200


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			28			51150


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			20			74373


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			12			77700


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			19			63574


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			20			76200


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			12			52528


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			10			50752


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			29			72377


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			26			42600


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			50			56983


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			43			73350


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			31			55969


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			22			73950


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			41			75440


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			44			69490


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			40			55475


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			8			49658


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			31			49009


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			23			45150


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			4			53601


			FY21			Club or Association			I			23			2625


			FY23			Club or Association			I			52			6900


			FY21			Club or Association			I			46			900


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			49			5550


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			10650


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			4650


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			2700


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			4800


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			29			900


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			15300


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			2			1434


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			900


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			3749


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			4800


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			-269


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			2100


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			44			4200


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			1500


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			5			8700


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			3611


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			31			6848


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			16			5400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			20			5657


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			20			4650


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			29			7800


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			1			6900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			14			7500


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			32			3967


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			8			600


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			17			5700


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			50			6294


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			19			4080


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			43			5250


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			48			6300


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			40			5100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			47			5100


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			12			7800


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			21			4500


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			34			9450


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			42			5400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			14			4500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			10			7185


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			43			3900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			33			4270


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			27			5400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			17			3900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			38			7200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			33			6300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			1			528


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			38			4500


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			6119


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			1200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			6300


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			8			4870


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			9600


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			300


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			8404


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			6750


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			2250


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			5100


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			2036


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			773


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			8700


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			46			0


			FY24			General Services			S			18			2838


			FY24			General Services			S			3			300


			FY20			Bar			S			40			3450


			FY25			Drug Store			S			12			3900


			FY24			Drug Store			S			1			0


			FY20			Other			S			26			13500


			FY20			Other			S			6			6258


			FY21			Other			S			6			8120


			FY21			Other			S			12			9000


			FY20			Other			S			8			6876


			FY21			Other			S			3			10317


			FY20			Other			S			4			8100


			FY21			Other			S			18			13478


			FY21			Other			S			9			13350


			FY20			Other			S			40			8850


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			28			0


			FY25			Unknown			I			18			8700


			FY25			Unknown			I			26			9000


			FY25			Unknown			I			31			10500


			FY25			Unknown			I			1			6000


			FY25			Unknown			I			17			12933


			FY25			Unknown			I			5			11400


			FY25			Unknown			I			23			3600


			FY25			Unknown			I			33			2521


			FY24			Unknown			I			24			6436


			FY24			Unknown			I			42			4800


			FY23			Unknown			I			44			31350


			FY23			Unknown			I			42			18600


			FY23			Unknown			I			6			12793


			FY22			Unknown			I			15			16316


			FY22			Unknown			I			17			14700


			FY22			Unknown			I			5			9300


			FY23			Unknown			I			10			13275


			FY23			Unknown			I			24			27812


			FY23			Unknown			I			7			10355


			FY20			Club or Association			I			44			600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			19			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			31			2090


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			31			7050


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			34			1200


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			15			37200


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			5			40114


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			13			37887


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			3			39257


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			48			51300


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			35			39900


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			45			40350


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			50			54150


			FY21			Other			S			51			5400


			FY21			Other			S			48			12300


			FY22			Other			S			4			8400


			FY21			Other			S			30			9900


			FY21			Other			S			24			3960


			FY22			Other			S			12			10945


			FY21			Other			S			25			7050


			FY22			Other			S			7			8550


			FY22			Other			S			1			14745


			FY22			Other			S			17			0


			FY22			Other			S			14			0


			FY24			General Services			S			1			0


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			17135


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			3300


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			6600


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			4200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			2700


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			5400


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			6290


			FY22			Unknown			I			34			9673


			FY22			Unknown			I			42			14400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			14400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			25			8400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			7035


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			16500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			10500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			14700


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			10350


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			8100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			30			11700


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			8334


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			13800


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			21450


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			25650


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			15450


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			8834


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			12000


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			23264


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			21900


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			23700


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			45			10484


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			23400


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			19			14682


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			23700


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			16200


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			12868


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			22671


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			21000


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			22			16360


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			13			20250


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			19800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			9240


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			12900


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			20850


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			39			14850


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			29			33702


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			1200


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			46			666


			FY24			Unknown			S			27			10022


			FY24			Unknown			S			34			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			23			10692


			FY24			Unknown			S			17			1200


			FY24			Unknown			S			9			1500


			FY21			Unknown			S			45			-814


			FY22			Unknown			S			9			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			50			-658


			FY22			Unknown			S			26			1200


			FY21			Unknown			S			36			600


			FY22			Unknown			S			16			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			21			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			46			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			46			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			41			761


			FY22			Unknown			S			35			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			51			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			25			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			40			3000


			FY22			Unknown			S			49			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			12			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			30			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			2250


			FY25			Other			S			4			3900


			FY24			Other			S			25			4200


			FY25			Other			S			14			275


			FY25			Other			S			15			6000


			FY25			Other			S			24			2700


			FY25			Other			S			18			4800


			FY25			Other			S			26			10500


			FY23			Other			S			43			13350


			FY23			Other			S			39			11130


			FY22			Other			S			20			20474


			FY24			Other			S			3			8100


			FY24			Other			S			14			8400


			FY22			Other			S			40			7800


			FY23			Other			S			25			6600


			FY23			Other			S			28			4410


			FY22			Other			S			27			7510


			FY23			Other			S			47			12300


			FY23			Other			S			51			9450


			FY24			Other			S			5			7261


			FY24			Other			S			18			4800


			FY23			Other			S			30			5895


			FY24			Other			S			19			10500


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			17			-8005


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			1			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			18			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			10			2700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			1500


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			3600


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			6600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			6150


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			3243


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			5850


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			1800


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			47			2400


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			49			1800


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			31			6580


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			4350


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			7650


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			2250


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			2250


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			4200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			6600


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			1			4350


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			38			900


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			3755


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			5400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			2			408


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			7200


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			43			2550


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			39			327


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			9			1500


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			27			3450


			FY23			Superstore			I			7			1500


			FY23			Superstore			I			15			3000


			FY24			Superstore			I			10			2400


			FY21			Superstore			I			20			600


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			40			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			18			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			34			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			38			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			24			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			22			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			3			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			13			0


			FY25			General Services			S			33			-740


			FY20			Club or Association			S			25			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			20			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			13			1200


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			51			0


			FY20			General Services			C			6			1800


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			3900


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			2863


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			1200


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			1950


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			43			1060


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			45			750


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			53			3000


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			23			626


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			19			1200


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			49			1200


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			41			300


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			49			0


			FY24			Superstore			I			33			3600


			FY21			Superstore			I			10			1558


			FY22			Superstore			I			27			5074


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			1			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			52			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			30			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			15			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			42			1050


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			45			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			44			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			26			900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			13			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			23			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			15			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			49			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			17			0


			FY20			General Services			C			10			6000


			FY20			General Services			C			34			300


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			1200


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			3000


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			-223


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			32			8100


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			4			3600


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			29			5100


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			51			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			26			1200


			FY25			Superstore			I			46			1500


			FY21			Superstore			I			22			3900


			FY22			Superstore			I			12			900


			FY23			Superstore			I			33			1800


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			43			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			35			0


			FY25			General Services			S			29			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			41			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			15			2700


			FY20			Club or Association			S			40			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			32			-1047


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			4200


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			2100


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			50			4211


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			26			1200


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			4950


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			38			8400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			5400


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			3600


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			12			1800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			37			2700


			FY25			Superstore			I			37			0


			FY22			Superstore			I			52			4650


			FY21			Superstore			I			17			900


			FY21			Superstore			I			29			0


			FY21			Superstore			I			16			1585


			FY22			Superstore			I			33			900


			FY21			Superstore			I			14			1500


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			31			0


			FY25			General Services			S			39			2700


			FY25			General Services			S			14			0


			FY25			General Services			S			23			0


			FY25			General Services			S			6			900


			FY25			General Services			S			8			461


			FY25			General Services			S			3			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			16			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			37			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			11			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			21			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			14			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			6			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			20			4370


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			5700


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			4500


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			3000


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			32			0


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			2356


			FY25			Superstore			I			38			268


			FY24			Superstore			I			29			-159


			FY21			Superstore			I			21			600


			FY22			Superstore			I			26			2400


			FY22			Superstore			I			51			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			28			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			36			3454


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			29			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			15			0


			FY25			General Services			S			24			393


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			52			1200


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			3			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			2			600


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			24			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			29			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			39			1500


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			51			0


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			30			2550


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			2100


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			23			2700


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			2100


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			47			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			45			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			7800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			6600


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			3000


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			46			5700


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			22			6450


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			39			1500


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			48			1200


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			29			3300


			FY25			Superstore			I			3			-680


			FY22			Superstore			I			20			1334


			FY24			Superstore			I			3			934


			FY20			Superstore			I			33			415


			FY24			Superstore			I			14			3000


			FY24			Superstore			I			19			300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			40			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			28			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			29			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			34			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			40			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			16			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			20			-5511


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			34			1500


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			4500


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			14			-213


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			24			3600


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			17			300


			FY25			Superstore			I			36			1200


			FY24			Superstore			I			51			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			5			2400


			FY22			Superstore			I			16			3300


			FY21			Superstore			I			12			1650


			FY21			Superstore			I			13			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			21			572


			FY20			Superstore			I			42			900


			FY23			Superstore			I			34			-978


			FY23			Superstore			I			8			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			25			1200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			16			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			13			0


			FY25			General Services			S			1			415


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			21			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			10			1523


			FY20			Club or Association			S			10			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			36			1269


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			33			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			27			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			22			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			2100


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			35			2700


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			0


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			8400


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			4800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			21			2700


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			8			736


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			19			1200


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			50			900


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			12			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			45			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			31			600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			15			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			6			0


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			9			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			17			900


			FY21			Club or Association			S			17			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			12			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			26			0


			FY20			General Services			C			13			1500


			FY20			General Services			C			47			-7194


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			1200


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			10			1334


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			25			1950


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			896


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			300


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			12913432


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			13245137


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			13928442


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			1			17605033


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			14			11160138


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			18			11815009


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			13			15053682


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			14161695


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			35			16619410


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			17501678


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			34			16040297


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			25			14885727


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			13075660


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			11846582


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			14335394


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			18312528


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			5209596


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			4464798


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			5666685


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			15517589


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			15679410


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			17118282


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			13898856


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			15871004


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			27			16988624


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			21305501


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			15384722


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			47			17696883


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			13386173


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			7362302


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			30			8601285


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			6454920


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			6611545


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			6310310


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			6182247


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			7817049


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			7149298


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			8520724


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			4726459


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			4945372


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			5123237


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			48			6501360


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			5389963


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			6550133


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			1			5557736


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			4450696


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			5606333


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			6383635


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			3420391


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			40			3041700


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			46			4697554


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			37			3427021


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			14835512


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			47			13623109


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			12204359


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			15611244


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			12372860


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			13232730


			FY25			Superstore			S			31			794664


			FY25			Superstore			S			33			419724


			FY21			Superstore			S			25			223668


			FY21			Superstore			S			35			628151


			FY21			Superstore			S			39			735345


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			16553120


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			14152133


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			12010709


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			4309646


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			17077922


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			46			17278097


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			15845232


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			7			17246948


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			21			17344441


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			29			20712269


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			6911532


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			28			7297721


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			7609219


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			26			8160815


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			32			6559592


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			6473593


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			14			6330521


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			2			6710647


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			7648253


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			31			7332944


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			5			6692539


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			37			6911538


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			6665738


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			20			6202087


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			6494603


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			5183904


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			5415786


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			5399887


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			4322508


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			5790420


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			4391911


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			24			4180287


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			52			5200446


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			4066446


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			17			4144626


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			3794641


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			2491140


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			23			2785589


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			2583686


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			4574783


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			2493766


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			16			4254758


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			13774307


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			14265543


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			15887083


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			23			13688561


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			12800389


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			29			15339292


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			14430192


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			14433575


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			12508107


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			13713910


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			12627766


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			44			14920366


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			13593191


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			2			13245171


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			33			10467988


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			16359718


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			27			11421893


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			43			9920567


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			13830412


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			11011018


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			11633198


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			8860596


			FY25			Superstore			S			14			447499


			FY24			Superstore			S			49			848509


			FY21			Superstore			S			29			247592


			FY20			Superstore			S			38			188283


			FY22			Superstore			S			40			377276


			FY23			Superstore			S			49			440390


			FY21			Superstore			S			32			245123


			FY20			Superstore			S			18			116972


			FY20			Superstore			S			49			281403


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			46			3298064


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			48			3448263


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			45			3150836


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			41			3457577


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			38			3479641


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			9			3289142


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			26			3811134


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			10			3292481


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			31			3446966


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			38			3680715


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			23			3688358


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			26			2886451


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			38			2790717


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			41			3750174


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			40			3839317


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			30			2463017


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			10			197411


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			199596


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			16552982


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			16506605


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			15096954


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6848830


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			52			7042623


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			6874596


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			43			4386669


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			41			4473264


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			3			4464636


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			3084373


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			5102961


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			15			3079763


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			4377732


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			45			14877718


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			13954588


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			45			13322037


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			12803475


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			15120906


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			40			13758220


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			14377662


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			15506923


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			10229371


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			12330486


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			11			11262029


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			25			8695124


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			4			12404736


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			42			14232945


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			5			7972285


			FY25			Superstore			S			47			478720


			FY25			Superstore			S			20			482448


			FY25			Superstore			S			51			479087


			FY20			Superstore			S			27			75414


			FY23			Superstore			S			28			411931


			FY23			Superstore			S			30			391658


			FY20			Superstore			S			17			309090


			FY21			Superstore			S			28			246985


			FY22			Superstore			S			46			406418


			FY24			Superstore			S			12			420576


			FY21			Superstore			S			37			247618


			FY23			Superstore			S			44			810713


			FY23			Superstore			S			37			419920


			FY23			Superstore			S			29			586935


			FY21			Superstore			S			20			164915


			FY23			Superstore			S			27			740912


			FY24			Superstore			S			16			403470


			FY23			Superstore			S			7			422039


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			27			3297181


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			29			3480262


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			16			2919351


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			18			4079964


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			47			3682993


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			17			3066241


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			44			3166455


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			21			2697988


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			43			4115534


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			10			2991423


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			14			2850501


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			19			3593757


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			14			2212618


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			182499


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			277661


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			42			232070


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			215450


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			6294145


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			9			7536771


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			21			9714551


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			16			11397646


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			31			3717181


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			206806


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			207596


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			7			156600


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			33			169517


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			31			264860


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			286844


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			11			188640


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			263270


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			233996


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			228925


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			200069


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			172696


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			272620


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			235239


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			3			208449


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			2			213987


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			236668


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			43			187950


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			229354


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			13			265350


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			30			191234


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			18			259169


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			8			264450


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			217126


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			219385


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			48			6927461


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			47			7175301


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			1			7222869


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			8			6486408


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			6743685


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			7116398


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			6172402


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			6934509


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6912482


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			38			5719672


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			5472485


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			49			6633084


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			6483166


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			50			6488737


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			5671150


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			5881072


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			6169047


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			6737189


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			6540817


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			6371588


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			5750928


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			48			6441524


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5925319


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			51			5642658


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			6366081


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			5388578


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			5744947


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			53			5784288


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			2			5959340


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			8			5755228


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			5499099


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			34			6179542


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			6542085


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			6068707


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			6523875


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			153023


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			150390


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			25			120985


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			185795


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			131030


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			161070


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			147228


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			18			144600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			149700


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			26			117600


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			14			148707


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			8			178800


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			24			121910


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			178291


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			135681


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			157374


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			52			183450


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			164725


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			8550


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			40			8700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			20			14100


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			2714


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			14			6772


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			36			5175212


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5884639


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			5753283


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			26			4304151


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			4930746


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			5986492


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			3344926


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			10			5551892


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			5798502


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			29			5418164


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			3			6108781


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			4			6220647


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			3187325


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			17			5776067


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			4588621


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			4111045


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			23			3448977


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			3207672


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5191559


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			47			5659402


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			5			5400137


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			22			5243124


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			35			6511474


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			4755850


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			13			4554707


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			3791114


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			37			801914


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			46			762744


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			13			732105


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			16			707364


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			8			812638


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			31			873177


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			8			874707


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			6			571356


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			51			866025


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			22			768631


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			4			987690


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			27			821364


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			1			993394


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			7			769124


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			23			789073


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			43			1040130


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			9			1000408


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			41			993331


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			28			804912


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			24			715556


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			15			558567


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			22			940287


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			40			913381


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			39			812975


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			51			897840


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			136283


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			129665


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			132012


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			173915


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			199476


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			226105


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			158100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			139567


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			7			146734


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			213521


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			196800


			FY20			Bar			I			32			156


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			40			42962


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			52			52065


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			38			49971


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			46			36140


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			17			62334


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			3			40964


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			13			50349


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			43			62990


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			11			29980


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			11			27123


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			44			74649


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			42			62398


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			4			67696


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			9			49626


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			18			59781


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			46			49081


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			38			35915


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			21			36026


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			32			41219


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			12			41700


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			38			50516


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			39			74237


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			21			33667


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			11			48693


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			37			41958


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			52			70040


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			31			76904


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			44			61530


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			43			36450


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			34			39474


			FY23			General Services			S			18			57682


			FY23			General Services			S			20			28096


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			25			6852529


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			48			202562


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			139800


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			168675


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			4			146676


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			4182078


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			18			4903618


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			4753003


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			4704243


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			5582332


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			24			823486


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			50			713783


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			30			995293


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			17			888863


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			17			802177


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			14			826851


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			26			663261


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			43			707100


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			46			904012


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			13			567028


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			45			895159


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			35			703054


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			5			870896


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			21			763113


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			2			818533


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			154581


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			139544


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			199602


			FY20			Bar			I			33			6682


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			29			67757


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			25			51000


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			50			37626


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			14			32327


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			13			67950


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			27			48181


			FY21			General Services			S			47			27562


			FY22			General Services			S			19			16673


			FY23			General Services			S			21			25628


			FY20			General Services			S			6			14060


			FY23			General Services			S			23			37486


			FY22			General Services			S			18			51442


			FY23			General Services			S			26			32381


			FY22			General Services			S			45			25992


			FY21			General Services			S			13			47400


			FY21			General Services			S			31			64816


			FY23			General Services			S			2			21500


			FY21			General Services			S			34			13978


			FY23			General Services			S			16			21000


			FY21			General Services			S			5			35843


			FY21			General Services			S			33			32872


			FY22			General Services			S			24			21172


			FY22			General Services			S			30			18400


			FY20			General Services			S			10			11571


			FY23			General Services			S			6			25521


			FY22			General Services			S			31			48652


			FY23			General Services			S			7			19500


			FY20			General Services			S			28			16888


			FY20			General Services			S			24			19463


			FY22			General Services			S			43			20010


			FY20			General Services			S			1			19499


			FY22			General Services			S			1			50639


			FY20			General Services			S			3			21906


			FY22			General Services			S			28			18934


			FY20			General Services			S			26			32700


			FY21			General Services			S			22			60535


			FY23			General Services			S			35			30169


			FY22			General Services			S			42			25837


			FY22			General Services			S			9			50850


			FY20			General Services			S			37			21000


			FY22			General Services			S			39			53283


			FY21			General Services			S			52			64949


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			192296


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			179650


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			154142


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			141954


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			159492


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			20			84762


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			133121


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			36			111703


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			39			192450


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			122609


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			51			140374


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			128775


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			9			168121


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			124965


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			117159


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			26			105138


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			4			175310


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			100650


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			8			102930


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			109368


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			102946


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			144627


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			14			153980


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			12			116935


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			143636


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			101994


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			94126


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			72687


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			145980


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			178906


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			2			85681


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			46			14216


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			34			7950


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			2163


			FY24			Bar			I			47			2100


			FY25			Bar			I			2			3777


			FY24			Bar			I			37			10659


			FY25			Bar			I			15			9000


			FY25			Bar			I			31			36814


			FY25			Bar			I			27			3900


			FY24			Bar			I			27			28750


			FY23			Bar			I			48			28322


			FY23			Bar			I			44			26038


			FY24			Bar			I			17			12744


			FY24			Bar			I			6			6992


			FY24			Bar			I			41			9295


			FY24			Bar			I			44			16460


			FY25			Bar			I			7			2960


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			49			227221


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			32			173937


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			23			193222


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			30			204650


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			26			265572


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			24			214342


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			9			322918


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			37			256440


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			51			2100


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			45			169050


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			46			220577


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			32			150505


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			37			182632


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			48			277461


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			7			204309


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			39			355478


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			49			274811


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			40			284326


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			52			313705


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			26			279300


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			14			248520


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			53			307520


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			5			271974


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			41			147292


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			19			243418


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			12			217852


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			18			306431


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			35			304328


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			12			300792


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			17			213173


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			42			311592


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			30			381329


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			51			277883


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			32			252197


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			35			301072


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			5			245133


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			6			273296


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			29			238529


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			50			225494


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			28			246174


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			45			117900


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			28			353388


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			1			270960


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			8			315854


			FY24			Bar			I			25			8170


			FY23			Bar			I			21			9488


			FY22			Bar			I			10			9926


			FY21			Bar			I			30			3331


			FY21			Bar			I			28			9149


			FY21			Bar			I			40			9450


			FY24			Bar			I			2			2618


			FY24			Bar			I			7			13500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			23			39750


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			32			42075


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			30			28696


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			39			40230


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			33			14797


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			34			32100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			5			32160


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			15			31312


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			46			-1002


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			25			25842


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			38			42019


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			43			31068


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			20			29228


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			51			24900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			12			45649


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			34			25900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			23			32292


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			35			28334


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			16			55410


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			1			55139


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			40			28240


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			31			42404


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			50			-226


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			29			10369


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			6			32724


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			48			45520


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			32			24994


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			15			34040


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			38			34692


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			17			28165


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			13			31544


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			18			35777


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			37			46459


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			119010


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			127567


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			124393


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			5			173717


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			202200


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			28			133138


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			143255


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			134550


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			141600


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			161931


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			226667


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			118387


			FY24			Club or Association			I			46			6580


			FY25			Club or Association			I			47			3300


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			41			53621


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			19			64179


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			25			66571


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			23			53046


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			22			86002


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			51			179358


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			44			296308


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			31			201859


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			52			182524


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			14			169251


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			37			170638


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			22			220080


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			11			189320


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			7			212132


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			650635


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			3			602614


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			533390


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			574738


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			672346


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			10			582149


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			10			115461


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			29			111534


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			9300


			FY24			Bar			I			18			21315


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			48			286350


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			7			241260


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			11			299390


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			19			157609


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			7			200530


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			8			246831


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			48			320410


			FY25			Bar			I			34			3900


			FY21			Bar			I			33			8117


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			18			161049


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			41			42825


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			37			30677


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			36			32496


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			39			44250


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			52			214500


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			42			171530


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			42			77662


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			40			59155


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			47			65793


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			51			54300


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			27			322770


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			36			274031


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			3			203891


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			51			229256


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			47			210184


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			44			308291


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			32			191026


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			634464


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			497499


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			684056


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			674194


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			51			629635


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			673624


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			583235


			FY24			General Services			I			50			9578


			FY25			General Services			I			23			17312


			FY25			General Services			I			30			2307


			FY25			General Services			I			32			9275


			FY24			General Services			I			27			46350


			FY24			General Services			I			29			13472


			FY24			General Services			I			42			8939


			FY24			General Services			I			41			11425


			FY24			General Services			I			34			5700


			FY24			General Services			I			35			18000


			FY24			General Services			I			40			34200


			FY23			General Services			I			8			1997


			FY24			General Services			I			15			21641


			FY23			General Services			I			2			7472


			FY24			General Services			I			9			5100


			FY23			General Services			I			18			16358


			FY24			General Services			I			4			10875


			FY23			General Services			I			27			19050


			FY22			General Services			I			39			18150


			FY22			General Services			I			37			4350


			FY24			General Services			I			39			20100


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			7			10200


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			6385


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			38			16800


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			9111


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			25			227753


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			36			319697


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			28			213871


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			4			209815


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			19			147719


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			19			132687


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			7			164319


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			27			158523


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			23			20850


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			8100


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			47			10081


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			6600


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			4800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			2438


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			24300


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			12300


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			50			4699


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			19			10057


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			19526


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			29			5400


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			5735


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			48			12676


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			12813


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			9000


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			41			6294


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			16			8100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			32			10216


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			11917


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			24			3000


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			36			7045


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			28			-1794


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			45			1800


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			10125


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			8700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			4521


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			33			6460


			FY20			General Services			I			8			15403


			FY25			General Services			I			48			20400


			FY24			General Services			I			1			1500


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			677276


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			559350


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			673018


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			635233


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			561282


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			9			491951


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			650720


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			482550


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			568050


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			602549


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			583282


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			42			534769


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			572654


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			21			616997


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			561846


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			12			564117


			FY21			General Services			I			3			3750


			FY20			General Services			I			15			13063


			FY20			General Services			I			22			21141


			FY20			General Services			I			13			16500


			FY20			General Services			I			36			13891


			FY20			General Services			I			29			14400


			FY20			General Services			I			52			19505


			FY20			General Services			I			34			14988


			FY20			General Services			I			32			11248


			FY20			General Services			I			12			23024


			FY22			General Services			I			12			2400


			FY20			Unknown			I			31			13377


			FY20			Unknown			I			2			8400


			FY20			Unknown			I			29			10500


			FY20			Unknown			I			5			12061


			FY20			Unknown			I			28			4174


			FY20			Unknown			I			8			15900


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			0


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			6450


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			37			4950


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			40			7500


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			5700


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			7050


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			5926


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			7200


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			1800


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			25			3048


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			21			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			20			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			49			19209


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			50			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			19			21370


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			24			0


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			52			524954


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			442200


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			47			549526


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			478507


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			45			512332


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			434700


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			488534


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			37			509707


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			5			430762


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			413100


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			43			373574


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			20			318515


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			26			340200


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			16			312039


			FY24			Club or Association			I			23			10542


			FY20			Club or Association			I			35			6158


			FY21			Club or Association			I			27			3600


			FY23			Club or Association			I			29			3900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			21			1464


			FY23			Club or Association			I			38			6300


			FY20			Club or Association			I			37			3000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			5			3900


			FY21			Drug Store			I			14			7714


			FY21			Drug Store			I			8			9838


			FY20			Drug Store			I			30			15880


			FY21			Drug Store			I			15			1486


			FY20			Drug Store			I			18			16183


			FY22			Other			I			15			23021


			FY21			Other			I			18			19713


			FY24			Other			I			6			13185


			FY23			Other			I			51			42450


			FY23			Other			I			33			11456


			FY21			Other			I			42			21720


			FY22			Other			I			17			24198


			FY22			Other			I			13			46800


			FY21			Other			I			29			15034


			FY20			Other			I			27			13500


			FY24			Other			I			15			15760


			FY23			Other			I			8			32250


			FY24			Other			I			45			24137


			FY24			Other			I			39			19240


			FY25			Other			I			37			18300


			FY25			Other			I			45			19678


			FY25			Other			I			13			25200


			FY24			Other			I			28			24900


			FY25			Other			I			48			22139


			FY25			Other			I			32			16382


			FY25			Other			I			18			18998


			FY25			Other			I			51			19200


			FY24			Other			I			37			23617


			FY22			Other			I			29			23924


			FY21			Other			I			47			27020


			FY22			Other			I			22			41865


			FY24			Other			I			2			16598


			FY22			Other			I			23			18079


			FY24			Other			I			14			21161


			FY23			Other			I			20			21599


			FY21			Other			I			1			24574


			FY24			Other			I			9			19187


			FY21			Other			I			51			8538


			FY22			Other			I			8			23850


			FY24			Other			I			8			27395


			FY22			Other			I			32			20463


			FY22			Other			I			7			18813


			FY23			Other			I			10			37927


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			52			78390


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			23			592094


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			29			6750


			FY24			Other			I			16			12647


			FY23			Other			I			24			15461


			FY22			Other			I			9			32518


			FY21			Other			I			27			7478


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			51			69300


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			44			84803


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			45			67899


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			36			62205


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			46			83780


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			47			84750


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			50			79620


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			18			71805


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			22			88365


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			27			165450


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			154471


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			53			146250


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			129670


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			16			176813


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			191250


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			207496


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			37			163394


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			24			175481


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			219794


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			221810


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			49			270723


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			194141


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			170413


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			9			269837


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			34			149628


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			19			205564


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			11			159232


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			270115


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			41			191786


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			18			237049


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			193407


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			207669


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			124546


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			20			192674


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			182045


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			155173


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			255692


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			16			51538


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			18			49865


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			30			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			16			17239


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			18			12210


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			33			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			23			-1026


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			26			26100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			23			10650


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			22			4800


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			24			1680


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			33			0


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			29			-2030


			FY25			Bar			S			9			19457


			FY24			Bar			S			51			11700


			FY24			Bar			S			28			8879


			FY24			Bar			S			31			16200


			FY25			Bar			S			15			11400


			FY25			Bar			S			13			13200


			FY25			Bar			S			36			16200


			FY25			Bar			S			34			16800


			FY25			Bar			S			45			6195


			FY25			Bar			S			50			17100


			FY25			Bar			S			18			4200


			FY23			Bar			S			42			10658


			FY20			Bar			S			35			12600


			FY23			Bar			S			37			2119


			FY20			Bar			S			32			4570


			FY20			Bar			S			19			1209


			FY23			Bar			S			19			5874


			FY21			Bar			S			31			7148


			FY22			Bar			S			7			6753


			FY22			Bar			S			32			4476


			FY23			Bar			S			14			13800


			FY24			Bar			S			3			11700


			FY21			Bar			S			38			8837


			FY21			Bar			S			42			9130


			FY22			Bar			S			12			6596


			FY23			Bar			S			34			9750


			FY21			Bar			S			22			3568


			FY20			Bar			S			9			6448


			FY20			Bar			S			7			900


			FY22			Bar			S			1			11700


			FY24			Bar			S			18			10941


			FY23			Bar			S			11			3715


			FY23			Bar			S			5			15600


			FY20			Bar			S			17			9300


			FY23			Bar			S			49			5100


			FY22			Bar			S			2			4141


			FY22			Bar			S			31			10800


			FY22			Bar			S			9			15600


			FY22			Bar			S			14			9000


			FY21			Bar			S			26			8400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			11			10024


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			2			-9603


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			37			3600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			31			1500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			40			8100


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			14			19650


			FY20			Drug Store			S			27			2700


			FY21			Club or Association			I			9			5210


			FY20			Club or Association			I			18			2100


			FY25			Bar			S			32			13443


			FY22			Bar			S			28			5400


			FY20			Bar			S			16			3600


			FY20			Unknown			S			7			1500


			FY20			Unknown			S			11			1261


			FY20			Unknown			S			2			6900


			FY24			Club or Association			I			47			4800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			40			8825


			FY25			Club or Association			I			39			6300


			FY25			Club or Association			I			28			5400


			FY25			Club or Association			I			29			4792


			FY22			Club or Association			I			44			2470


			FY22			Club or Association			I			42			2100


			FY21			Club or Association			I			37			3900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			26			2972


			FY20			Club or Association			I			10			-43


			FY23			Club or Association			I			43			5700


			FY23			Club or Association			I			47			4800


			FY22			Club or Association			I			33			900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			18			3552


			FY20			Club or Association			I			50			900


			FY23			Club or Association			I			19			2599


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			4800


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			786


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			1200


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			42			0


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			5909


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			49			300


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			19			392


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			486


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			37			900


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			4790


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			3377


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			0


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			7500


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			4800


			FY24			Drug Store			I			41			11300


			FY24			Drug Store			I			29			22200


			FY24			Drug Store			I			53			24190


			FY25			Drug Store			I			22			33600


			FY25			Drug Store			I			9			27690


			FY25			Drug Store			I			45			10706


			FY24			Drug Store			I			22			10800


			FY23			Drug Store			I			28			10915


			FY23			Drug Store			I			24			10277


			FY23			Drug Store			I			45			11354


			FY23			Drug Store			I			48			29357


			FY23			Drug Store			I			41			9217


			FY23			Drug Store			I			23			10716


			FY22			Drug Store			I			34			13800


			FY23			Drug Store			I			6			9497


			FY22			Drug Store			I			7			15849


			FY23			Drug Store			I			31			18772


			FY24			Drug Store			I			21			14327


			FY22			Drug Store			I			19			8388


			FY24			Drug Store			I			49			26100


			FY25			Drug Store			I			25			11700


			FY25			Drug Store			I			48			17935


			FY25			Drug Store			I			44			10800


			FY21			Drug Store			I			1			20850


			FY21			Drug Store			I			47			15306


			FY21			Drug Store			I			50			15996


			FY24			Drug Store			I			3			6978


			FY22			Drug Store			I			25			7650


			FY24			Drug Store			I			47			7925


			FY25			Drug Store			I			42			12905


			FY24			Drug Store			I			38			18270


			FY25			Drug Store			I			10			10459


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			45			3647


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			30			5400


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			3			7800


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			52			9195


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			34			8700


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			32			5329


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			50			8869


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			12			9000


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			1			9150


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			47			11100


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			18			816


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			48			14400


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			4			9065


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			20			4130


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			25			5700


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			14			5298


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			46			10431


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			24			4200


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			15			3804


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			29			6300


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			34			3482


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			49			5673


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			37			8400


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			20			5250


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			27			4950


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			19			5437


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			21			6855


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			52			12010


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			49			22916


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			50			5100


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			24			-1884


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			20			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			33			0


			FY25			Drug Store			S			10			987


			FY25			Drug Store			S			1			-7247


			FY25			Drug Store			S			4			8622


			FY25			Drug Store			S			28			-819


			FY25			Drug Store			S			15			300


			FY24			Drug Store			S			50			-1841


			FY24			Drug Store			S			51			900


			FY25			Drug Store			S			3			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			6			-2553


			FY22			Drug Store			S			16			913


			FY23			Drug Store			S			46			1311


			FY22			Drug Store			S			6			-1424


			FY21			Drug Store			S			44			11100


			FY24			Drug Store			S			16			0


			FY23			Drug Store			S			22			9300


			FY21			Drug Store			S			46			2100


			FY22			Drug Store			S			41			-847


			FY22			Drug Store			S			11			1200


			FY21			Drug Store			S			31			9563


			FY22			Drug Store			S			39			7429


			FY20			Drug Store			S			31			14770


			FY22			Drug Store			S			8			446


			FY20			Drug Store			S			47			2850


			FY22			Drug Store			S			38			300


			FY23			Drug Store			S			33			-2753


			FY22			Drug Store			S			46			1200


			FY21			Drug Store			S			33			1800


			FY22			Drug Store			S			1			6056


			FY22			Drug Store			S			24			-4091


			FY24			Drug Store			S			14			-178


			FY23			Drug Store			S			20			-600


			FY24			General Services			S			6			600


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			3300


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			14			4949


			FY23			Drug Store			S			28			-851


			FY22			Drug Store			S			42			4950


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			7458


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			9			8100


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			23			1168


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			2100


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			1500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			53			10500


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			9502


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			32			-1021


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			27			2700


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			5100


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			45			7187


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			20			3150


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			1200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			7			6488


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			12750


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			7200


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			2100


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			5140


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			42			4800


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			16			5646


			FY21			Unknown			I			49			7568


			FY20			Unknown			I			43			4650


			FY21			Unknown			I			15			3603


			FY21			Unknown			I			21			5250


			FY21			Unknown			I			12			7950


			FY22			Drug Store			I			13			28650


			FY20			Drug Store			I			12			17706


			FY20			Drug Store			I			3			8562


			FY20			Drug Store			I			14			11962


			FY20			Drug Store			I			15			11400


			FY22			Drug Store			I			23			8507


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			28			81068


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			29			71950


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			44			83780


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			35			71075


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			1			80491


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			45			64336


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			18			61558


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			51			56600


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			44			67944


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			46			58008


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			43			61164


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			45			50616


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			44			79300


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			36			-709


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			9			64883


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			43			59434


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			7			55800


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			7			46174


			FY21			Bar			I			11			6887


			FY20			Bar			I			36			2984


			FY20			Unknown			S			26			7200


			FY20			Unknown			S			44			3300


			FY20			Unknown			S			39			17250


			FY21			Unknown			S			6			-711


			FY20			Unknown			S			18			-1893


			FY20			Unknown			S			38			300


			FY21			Unknown			S			10			-786


			FY21			Unknown			S			9			11141


			FY21			Unknown			S			14			-624


			FY20			Unknown			S			51			1500


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			-1539


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			8100


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			3300


			FY21			General Services			I			13			11664


			FY21			General Services			I			16			1215


			FY21			General Services			I			15			9000


			FY21			General Services			I			23			5482


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			44			12900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			46			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			6			-1945


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			4			-669


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			2			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			32			5100


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			29			868


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			1			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			51			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			9			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			12			0


			FY24			General Services			S			29			3000


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			30			7200


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			35			7487


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			21			5400


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			18			4155


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			24			8400


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			49			6042


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			41			5700


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			39			4500


			FY22			General Services			I			20			6000


			FY21			General Services			I			38			5850


			FY21			General Services			I			47			4599


			FY22			General Services			I			34			3900


			FY21			General Services			I			37			6000


			FY22			General Services			I			21			10350


			FY21			General Services			I			25			8400


			FY21			General Services			I			46			9438


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			25			89550


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			33			78294


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			44			64200


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			24			60450


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			39			63991


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			19			48616


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			34			49500


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			5			74487


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			50			63600


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			14			42150


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			36			72900


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			44			70130


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			20			49515


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			49			57450


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			37			69150


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			14			48900


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			13			72450


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			1			62100


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			28			53400


			FY24			General Services			S			32			0


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			11			49530


			FY23			Club or Association			I			46			8100


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			8700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			2629


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			10			5100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			41			7909


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			6600


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			43			3750


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			6150


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			5700


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			4800


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			33			6150


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			17			6750


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			12			3600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			42			5572


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			40			8100


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			50			5635


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			46			4329


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			2			6000


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			11			4622


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			51			4350


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			29			3014


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			40			7500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			20			6327


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			19			6600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			43			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			46			5364


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			10			6600


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			1			3600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			29			7232


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			6			3625


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			35			3300


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			50			-1418


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			5			7650


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			45			4050


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			5			16002


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			15			4050


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			10			5700


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			39			7035


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			38			2866


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			32			3900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			8			4800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			22			5850


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			35			7500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			2			7200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			21			5700


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			23			3559


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			1			11498


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			600


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			53			4800


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			860


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			4295


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			1200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			10800


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			41			3300


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			3398


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			16			4200


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			6000


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			13			1760


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			10373


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			3750


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			15			2256


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			2850


			FY24			General Services			S			34			10


			FY24			General Services			S			39			0


			FY24			General Services			S			15			2100


			FY24			Drug Store			S			47			0


			FY25			Drug Store			S			25			-1311


			FY20			Other			S			18			5100


			FY20			Other			S			34			11100


			FY20			Other			S			10			7687


			FY25			Unknown			I			20			5400


			FY25			Unknown			I			3			4766


			FY25			Unknown			I			37			6000


			FY25			Unknown			I			13			3000


			FY25			Unknown			I			50			8700


			FY24			Unknown			I			29			11400


			FY24			Unknown			I			32			10800


			FY24			Unknown			I			39			10685


			FY24			Unknown			I			50			3698


			FY24			Unknown			I			1			0


			FY23			Unknown			I			52			23700


			FY23			Unknown			I			49			12300


			FY23			Unknown			I			34			14550


			FY23			Unknown			I			33			5845


			FY23			Unknown			I			32			27300


			FY23			Unknown			I			38			24900


			FY24			Unknown			I			15			11768


			FY22			Unknown			I			16			17148


			FY22			Unknown			I			2			9600


			FY23			Unknown			I			2			10937


			FY22			Unknown			I			47			16650


			FY22			Unknown			I			36			4715


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			15			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			32			-1017


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			19			39530


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			10			45900


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			14			42903


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			39			37950


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			51			49710


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			44			36000


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			42			30900


			FY22			Unknown			S			22			4200


			FY21			Unknown			S			25			900


			FY21			Other			S			46			8850


			FY21			Other			S			41			5963


			FY22			Other			S			6			7704


			FY22			Other			S			5			7800


			FY21			Other			S			21			8850


			FY22			Other			S			31			8086


			FY22			Other			S			34			5100


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			1800


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			5700


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			30			1200


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			3900


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			11			3000


			FY22			Unknown			I			35			10200


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			36			13500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			12300


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			13500


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			15336


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			17242


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			11			13500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			17			18900


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			7150


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			16281


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			32			23281


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			34			33150


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			24900


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			24298


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			11700


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			26250


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			18			25500


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			23			18150


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			16175


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			10800


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			9			14400


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			18010


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			15			14260


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			21692


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			31			26850


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			1			24124


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			27			29400


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			27000


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			2			12300


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			41			22050


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			16500


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			43			23850


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			14400


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			15150


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			19800


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			18048


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			13800


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			14472


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			857


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			50			600


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			1800


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			10			900


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			300


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			1800


			FY24			Unknown			S			33			928


			FY24			Unknown			S			24			2752


			FY24			Unknown			S			37			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			8			1500


			FY24			Unknown			S			41			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			52			0


			FY24			Unknown			S			5			1363


			FY22			Unknown			S			24			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			5			3300


			FY23			Unknown			S			36			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			39			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			27			-237


			FY22			Unknown			S			25			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			19			-1535


			FY23			Unknown			S			42			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			44			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			43			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			26			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			39			2100


			FY22			Unknown			S			20			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			10			-675


			FY22			Unknown			S			18			3300


			FY23			Unknown			S			7			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			48			3600


			FY23			Unknown			S			23			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			1500


			FY24			Other			S			24			5183


			FY25			Other			S			7			4800


			FY25			Other			S			8			3300


			FY25			Other			S			3			6300


			FY24			Other			S			38			3300


			FY25			Other			S			32			4818


			FY25			Other			S			41			5100


			FY25			Other			S			45			2120


			FY25			Other			S			36			1663


			FY25			Other			S			51			9000


			FY23			Other			S			11			4500


			FY23			Other			S			49			5100


			FY22			Other			S			25			3600


			FY24			Other			S			7			10800


			FY22			Other			S			48			7735


			FY23			Other			S			46			9835


			FY23			Other			S			40			10800


			FY22			Other			S			30			4200


			FY22			Other			S			28			2647


			FY23			Other			S			18			11550


			FY24			Other			S			17			2100


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			36			4650


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			50			4350


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			4650


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			10			3589


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			7			1800


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			3858


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			32			2550


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			2700


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			3300


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			42			933


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			1800


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			33			3600


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			6300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			12			2700


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			39			6300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			28			3150


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			23			1200


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			22			3419


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			1500


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			41			8100


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			6600


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			12			2100


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			16			1500


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			33			4500


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			45			600


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			35			2400


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			14			300


			FY25			Superstore			I			22			4800


			FY25			Superstore			I			47			7200


			FY24			Superstore			I			28			4800


			FY23			Superstore			I			51			1200


			FY22			Superstore			I			32			3600


			FY23			Superstore			I			30			3182


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			23			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			24			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			26			1500


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			43			0


			FY20			General Services			C			20			2700


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			4500


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			47			1800


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			3300


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			1800


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			5			300


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			900


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			813


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			17			5823


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			1			7800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			1200


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			36			4500


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			2			1200


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			20			3750


			FY25			Superstore			I			32			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			40			2400


			FY23			Superstore			I			25			600


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			50			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			30			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			25			0


			FY25			General Services			S			40			0


			FY25			General Services			S			4			3900


			FY20			Club or Association			S			14			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			2			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			7			0


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			20			0


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			39			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			27			1200


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			37			-600


			FY21			General Services			C			6			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			1800


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			9			3600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			36			210


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			46			1350


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			38			5100


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			3300


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			16			4050


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			4045


			FY25			Superstore			I			29			2100


			FY21			Superstore			I			38			203


			FY20			Superstore			I			2			2400


			FY21			Superstore			I			3			2550


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			3			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			4			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			36			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			31			1500


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			29			-325


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			43			25


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			52			1500


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			33			2028


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			2			1552


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			48			2400


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			1800


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			3300


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			5700


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			6600


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			43			3600


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			5			3252


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			29			300


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			17			101


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			8			0


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			46			300


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			41			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			23			4200


			FY25			Superstore			I			44			4200


			FY22			Superstore			I			29			2100


			FY23			Superstore			I			35			1200


			FY23			Superstore			I			27			2100


			FY20			Superstore			I			17			2700


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			43			0


			FY25			General Services			S			49			900


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			51			300


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			21			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			37			0


			FY20			General Services			C			5			3717


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			1			4350


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1800


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			1800


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			3			600


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			8			1200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			30			7500


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			27			1800


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			3			8700


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			25			3450


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			7			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			25			0


			FY25			Liquor Store			S			45			0


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			19			4800


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			25			3450


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			47			2250


			FY22			Superstore			I			37			300


			FY21			Superstore			I			45			2700


			FY20			Superstore			I			27			2700


			FY23			Superstore			I			47			1800


			FY23			Superstore			I			46			-59


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			12			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			37			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			11			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			39			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			17			0


			FY25			General Services			S			32			600


			FY25			General Services			S			5			0


			FY21			Bar			S			6			4200


			FY20			Club or Association			S			35			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			18			0


			FY20			Club or Association			S			15			0


			FY21			Club or Association			S			14			0


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			44			1200


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			2			-814


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			18			1500


			FY22			Tobacco Store			C			45			0


			FY20			General Services			C			39			2550


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			300


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			18			2550


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			2700


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			37			600


			FY25			Home and Auto Supplies			I			40			8400


			FY24			Liquor Store			S			52			2850


			FY21			Liquor Store			S			46			0


			FY25			Superstore			I			42			2700


			FY25			Superstore			I			16			-2470


			FY22			Superstore			I			9			2400


			FY24			Superstore			I			20			900


			FY21			Superstore			I			1			3000


			FY21			Superstore			I			52			1800


			FY20			Superstore			I			31			2400


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			26			0


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			32			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			32			0


			FY25			General Services			S			46			0


			FY24			General Services			S			51			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			1			600


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			38			1200


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			23			-905


			FY24			Tobacco Store			C			19			0


			FY20			General Services			C			17			7500


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			39			5700


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			42			1200


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			7			3000


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			49			2700


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			28			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			15			2058


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			11			3300


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			51			5100


			FY22			Liquor Store			S			42			2700


			FY25			Superstore			I			12			1200


			FY23			Superstore			I			37			300


			FY22			Superstore			I			45			7050


			FY24			Superstore			I			2			600


			FY22			Superstore			I			19			1800


			FY22			Superstore			I			49			2400


			FY20			Superstore			I			35			2400


			FY22			Superstore			I			11			525


			FY24			Superstore			I			1			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			31			0


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			14			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			40			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			20			0


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			S			11			0


			FY23			Tobacco Store			C			19			-1505


			FY20			General Services			C			3			3300


			FY25			Unknown			S			12			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			40			297


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			180


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			13			900


			FY22			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			6			840


			FY23			Liquor Store			S			50			3440


			FY25			Superstore			I			25			2943


			FY25			Superstore			I			50			0


			FY24			Superstore			I			43			4200


			FY23			Superstore			I			20			2400


			FY21			Superstore			I			51			1042


			FY20			Superstore			I			43			0


			FY20			Superstore			I			6			1645


			FY20			Superstore			I			39			2550


			FY24			Superstore			I			12			929


			FY25			General Services			S			45			0


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			I			7			900


			FY21			Club or Association			S			9			0


			FY25			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			41			1200


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			44			2400


			FY21			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			24			600


			FY24			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			16			600


			FY23			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			14			1500


			FY20			Apparel and Accessory Stores			S			31			1500


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			19563969


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			5			14934684


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			8			16141530


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			51			17789111


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			16991919


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			11652542


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			15744730


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			20726197


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			38			19428622


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			22			14996716


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			11547732


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			18225532


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			16354317


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			37			13665587


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			15001009


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			16470456


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			30			16113361


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			31			17866599


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			16			4280567


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			27			4679221


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			5035245


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			25			5078424


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			16370264


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			18572934


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			9			15654652


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			19538262


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			34			4946680


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			18			4533698


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			13830052


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			17			15230044


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			43			18033552


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			44			18198440


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			16			16808557


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			23			14696819


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			18728677


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			36			14889000


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			33			13381831


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			42			18123327


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			17564710


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			39			18233146


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			13981113


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			8349394


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			6690991


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			3			7144666


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			13			6605329


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			46			6758328


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			6688822


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			15			6462372


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			5934807


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			10			4780454


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			32			3505577


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			4451286


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			4059150


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			49			4641297


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			4418424


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			5			4928944


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			4960840


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			2544242


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			17351498


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			14676643


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			13394330


			FY22			Superstore			S			29			384412


			FY21			Superstore			S			1			335214


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			13874931


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			13229441


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			19			11203264


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			24			14584883


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			6			14960876


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			4429940


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			3			16092944


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			10			14407584


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			40			15638858


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			32			13589259


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			50			16042237


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			41			17329802


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			26			16545541


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			28			16776705


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			49			14666580


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			7201445


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			6886766


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			21			7027132


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			7			6630687


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			41			7269728


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			7110414


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			11			6417204


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			6			6854665


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			7741484


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			28			5589562


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			45			5464353


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			47			5483439


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			6128830


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			44			6167748


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			53			6086729


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			13			4993637


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			20			4655356


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			38			5567695


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			35			4619615


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			4744707


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			2			3679971


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			25			3151661


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			4800420


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			51			3784951


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			4318278


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			7			4343934


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			4798529


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			4			3699662


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			3449968


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			21			2797739


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			13351726


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			14799384


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			38			14917824


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			8			13461494


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			6			12646818


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			37			13169654


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			10186580


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			20			11616291


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			12647384


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			3			11894947


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			7			12205101


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			12913591


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			10863106


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			13578440


			FY25			Superstore			S			19			488956


			FY24			Superstore			S			30			606698


			FY24			Superstore			S			45			523504


			FY24			Superstore			S			46			531411


			FY24			Superstore			S			51			977985


			FY25			Superstore			S			3			390420


			FY24			Superstore			S			1			299400


			FY20			Superstore			S			5			70791


			FY22			Superstore			S			26			325561


			FY21			Superstore			S			6			155215


			FY20			Superstore			S			14			83705


			FY23			Superstore			S			21			354600


			FY22			Superstore			S			15			260978


			FY23			Superstore			S			19			324456


			FY20			Superstore			S			20			129030


			FY23			Superstore			S			39			467703


			FY23			Superstore			S			12			372613


			FY22			Superstore			S			50			389827


			FY21			Superstore			S			41			466561


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			28			3411018


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			1			3517129


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			35			3616711


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			32			2963434


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			25			3844251


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			53			3550222


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			5			2213424


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			20			3163417


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			43			3848048


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			15			13964972


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			20			17398372


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			17			6885986


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			4			7904616


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			22			7551308


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			7021544


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			40			7956392


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			39			5530065


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			36			6381098


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			6727361


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			11			3440890


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			34			3531930


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			9			5681277


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			26			3314524


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			22			4144350


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			42			2664205


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			S			48			15989307


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			46			13684487


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			35			15305319


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			14061141


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			13			12041693


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			48			12909966


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			51			12923913


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			12709490


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			52			13971259


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			22			10415776


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			14			10848311


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			39			14208211


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			24			10281191


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			18			13886436


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			26			14794459


			FY24			Superstore			S			25			478045


			FY24			Superstore			S			38			546488


			FY25			Superstore			S			21			512860


			FY21			Superstore			S			23			152985


			FY21			Superstore			S			16			203356


			FY22			Superstore			S			39			871186


			FY21			Superstore			S			10			178511


			FY21			Superstore			S			30			210745


			FY22			Superstore			S			13			387840


			FY20			Superstore			S			51			169054


			FY21			Superstore			S			48			725792


			FY22			Superstore			S			32			267309


			FY23			Superstore			S			2			263030


			FY22			Superstore			S			6			272702


			FY22			Superstore			S			22			644908


			FY20			Superstore			S			45			135725


			FY24			Superstore			S			10			393529


			FY23			Superstore			S			23			441671


			FY20			Superstore			S			11			106309


			FY23			Superstore			S			32			488734


			FY20			Superstore			S			15			135082


			FY24			Superstore			S			8			706357


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			24			3226305


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			20			3200106


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			19			3081466


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			22			3871957


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			14			2979897


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			2			3217144


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			15			3537351


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			10			3537385


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			23			2736346


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			29			3798564


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			S			29			5249158


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			14406960


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			10			10877959


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			15			9846137


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			41			14340925


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			1			15598296


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			31			11760427


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			49			12818144


			FY23			Superstore			S			42			555007


			FY25			Convenience Store			I			52			3448050


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			I			19			7555215


			FY24			Superstore			S			43			668647


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			6			2144450


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			2			3186232


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			20			3054289


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			40			4325699


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			7			3140254


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			49			3433515


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			25			3405673


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			47			3528880


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			32			2775653


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			52			3904097


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			15			3057637


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			9			3358660


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			23			2273530


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			5			3080367


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			43			3590268


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			15			2858024


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			51			3328974


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			12			3032641


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			22			4105289


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			30			4012548


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			10			2259394


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			46			3446216


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			16			3044062


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			8			3547568


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			42			3800774


			FY24			Convenience Store			I			11			3135752


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			11			2258278


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			22			3245705


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			13			3539953


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			34			2340842


			FY22			Convenience Store			I			30			3084658


			FY21			Convenience Store			I			2			3408610


			FY20			Convenience Store			I			8			2277933


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			180374


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			213334


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			195407


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			12			237726


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			224131


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			40			311537


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			210419


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			46			217511


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			184691


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			16			172703


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			22			269679


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			147888


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			4			279867


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			51			227515


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			19			231070


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			1			271183


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			197270


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			14			203028


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			20			176264


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			47			255228


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			182830


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			196501


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			49			198906


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			41			212471


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			296566


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			212654


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			45			198150


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			44			305946


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			24			194184


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			27			253441


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			5			270363


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			21			168301


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			48			296006


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			45			6825011


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			35			6637460


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			36			5943906


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			12			6015496


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			19			5094398


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			44			7906732


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			43			5250046


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			16			5370244


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			5995428


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			33			5470463


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			5893498


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			28			6224453


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			6144933


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			5715971


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			50			5852051


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			1			199500


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			164400


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			38			157944


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			37			192632


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			33			132837


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			115050


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			118650


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			6			175902


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			13			189750


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			45			162875


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			152100


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			43			176795


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			10			172200


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			5			155803


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			15			126998


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			120321


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			200850


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			169906


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			23			115021


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			7			131271


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			3300


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			25			3675


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			3			14434


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			4954875


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			1			6628156


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			27			4751910


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			31			5012556


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			32			5925578


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			5795243


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			5019492


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			39			7044736


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			52			5448626


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			21			4203301


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			45			5523701


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			19			3300371


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			14			4306591


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			41			3734273


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			30			4885735


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			46			6096813


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			51			0


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			30			944078


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			32			786979


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			25			935388


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			23			887248


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			22			816211


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			25			863189


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			53			891698


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			4			822125


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			28			620250


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			19			755171


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			46			970580


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			16			775984


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			11			778337


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			46			871222


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			10			702893


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			10			816219


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			47			953294


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			38			1003816


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			16			665634


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			52			898468


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			4			924902


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			1			1033501


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			49			853249


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			15			813956


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			1			1024560


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			9			882387


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			16			931293


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			8			919433


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			48			985566


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			6			836957


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			197082


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			129237


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			133517


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			102650


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			114280


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			150064


			FY20			Bar			I			31			22112


			FY20			Bar			I			27			9900


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			48			70308


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			31			57080


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			46			37904


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			49			53428


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			36			79859


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			44			70519


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			45			35709


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			50			44787


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			30			34342


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			35			56720


			FY25			General Merchandise			I			14			32233


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			51			58406


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			41			61356


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			6			44765


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			49			49063


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			9			56335


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			41			34500


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			12			57246


			FY23			Convenience Store			I			28			3510400


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			9			286602


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			15			191428


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			32			230842


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			23			177967


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			33			6243200


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			42			7339278


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			S			29			7564575


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			11			5679625


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			15			5629324


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			12			5776655


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			28			130612


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			19			97798


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			210110


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			21			159150


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			181369


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			31			142464


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			9			5810715


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			37			4001398


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			I			42			6117783


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			44			792908


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			39			1071466


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			19			778440


			FY22			Convenience Store			S			44			1048625


			FY20			Convenience Store			S			29			647164


			FY24			Convenience Store			S			6			891361


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			42			1066682


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			15			685481


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			11			791727


			FY21			Convenience Store			S			36			769242


			FY23			Convenience Store			S			43			912079


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			147859


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			19			116873


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			52			165515


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			4			50357


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			21			45475


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			47			47921


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			21			40332


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			37			213614


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			178950


			FY25			Convenience Store			S			39			902564


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			32			146843


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			19			27404


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			12			52471


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			20			36152


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			35			50271


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			17			52975


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			25			50037


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			7			58308


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			18			61425


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			13			34604


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			48			59831


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			48			61625


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			48			84583


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			3			36800


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			2			37770


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			39			48475


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			22			67727


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			24			46345


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			39			69101


			FY23			General Merchandise			I			3			37124


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			36			39599


			FY20			General Merchandise			I			22			70441


			FY22			General Merchandise			I			41			67613


			FY21			General Merchandise			I			33			40449


			FY24			General Merchandise			I			3			42517


			FY20			General Services			S			8			15649


			FY23			General Services			S			33			21935


			FY21			General Services			S			48			62097


			FY23			General Services			S			32			22863


			FY23			General Services			S			15			31052


			FY20			General Services			S			46			27804


			FY22			General Services			S			44			50661


			FY21			General Services			S			1			30428


			FY20			General Services			S			42			21600


			FY20			General Services			S			29			8990


			FY22			General Services			S			14			34278


			FY22			General Services			S			41			30331


			FY22			General Services			S			26			20574


			FY21			General Services			S			19			19054


			FY20			General Services			S			52			49727


			FY22			General Services			S			5			49248


			FY23			General Services			S			44			-1378


			FY21			General Services			S			21			20100


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			141243


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			190656


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			156491


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			152121


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			34			84442


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			49			145500


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			128311


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			38			104100


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			86142


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			145693


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			184928


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			150810


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			47			119842


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			11			130277


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			1			133227


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			40			137248


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			3			130709


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			21			110345


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			30			105436


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			45			129346


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			6			128249


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			112633


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			5			94852


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			23			73470


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			13			176569


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			35			152432


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			37			122323


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			24			91082


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			50			133468


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			42			100800


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			22			157284


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			17			103102


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			31			160634


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			39			9680


			FY24			Bar			I			32			13346


			FY24			Bar			I			39			8290


			FY24			Bar			I			40			20791


			FY23			Bar			I			27			12900


			FY21			Bar			I			37			3796


			FY22			Bar			I			52			8052


			FY23			Bar			I			41			7278


			FY23			Bar			I			42			11604


			FY23			Bar			I			1			25160


			FY24			Bar			I			49			20100


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			22			368431


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			8			219075


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			5			204247


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			51			219711


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			14			232840


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			10			228160


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			21000


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			39			288773


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			25			188354


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			38			203511


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			I			50			182626


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			41			273795


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			1			304313


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			28			302212


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			26			317548


			FY25			Tobacco Store			S			2			276110


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			1			52650


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			39			350690


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			32			323569


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			46			296277


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			22			297395


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			10			211959


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			49			187014


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			40			310520


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			4			315346


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			2			221955


			FY24			Tobacco Store			S			16			207824


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			38			308786


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			34			246850


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			42			122100


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			35			149362


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			32			242637


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			38			339188


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			29			306836


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			11			221748


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			23			236154


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			24			303659


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			27			209680


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			23			201646


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			4			313018


			FY23			Tobacco Store			S			18			369691


			FY25			Bar			I			38			8503


			FY25			Bar			I			43			11228


			FY25			Bar			I			51			3529


			FY23			Bar			I			18			22263


			FY23			Bar			I			30			15643


			FY23			Bar			I			5			9801


			FY24			Bar			I			14			17851


			FY22			Bar			I			13			12259


			FY23			Bar			I			3			10332


			FY23			Bar			I			47			12750


			FY21			Bar			I			24			1080


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			27			184097


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			17			214634


			FY20			Tobacco Store			S			12			219912


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			47			39383


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			27			42849


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			45			22568


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			36			68425


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			46			34377


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			23			35605


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			25			18000


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			10			31640


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			11			31650


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			40			35844


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			1			0


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			4			47168


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			41			32503


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			9			40742


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			28			24522


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			26			24000


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			3			31922


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			18			47375


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			22			46200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			11			31305


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			23			34156


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			35			52800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			25			19686


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			21			30900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			15			32400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			17			24600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			19			42769


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			29			30643


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			3			32606


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			C			14			29433


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			2			34690


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			24			47400


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			47			36740


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			C			22			26390


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			43			0


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			14			110971


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			1			178891


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			32			101595


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			186243


			FY20			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			121734


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			15			120864


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			151178


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			35			151500


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			34			138651


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			40			141142


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			22			137725


			FY25			Club or Association			I			18			2560


			FY25			Club or Association			I			25			5100


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			34			86368


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			40			94426


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			43			75750


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			38			89202


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			2			58550


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			4			88980


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			11			58632


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			44			157931


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			17			266198


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			51			201367


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			53			242292


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			4			270411


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			13			184515


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			7			177031


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			32			153904


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			45			175704


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			48			219220


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			12			192574


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			50			218814


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			1			55650


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			589707


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			30			650988


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			579314


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			630396


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			733233


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			652160


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			28			162961


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			33			138747


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			S			15			107292


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			43			252590


			FY21			Tobacco Store			S			25			211669


			FY22			Tobacco Store			S			21			231630


			FY22			Bar			I			5			8100


			FY23			Bar			I			22			26223


			FY21			Bar			I			32			2281


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			51			21081


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			44			59294


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			C			31			46800


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			C			1			6386


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			27			41410


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			39			47550


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			29			42193


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			C			27			35776


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			C			42			0


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			220678


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			32			138373


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			35			90601


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			47			66839


			FY25			Gas Service Station			S			5			59695


			FY24			Tobacco Store			I			38			236948


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			16			174944


			FY25			Tobacco Store			I			39			261838


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			641850


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			39			703661


			FY25			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			567419


			FY25			General Services			I			28			6782


			FY25			General Services			I			14			4198


			FY25			General Services			I			27			17400


			FY25			General Services			I			13			17700


			FY25			General Services			I			34			5011


			FY25			General Services			I			39			33790


			FY25			General Services			I			38			6300


			FY25			General Services			I			43			31383


			FY24			General Services			I			26			9600


			FY24			General Services			I			45			18583


			FY24			General Services			I			49			27598


			FY23			General Services			I			5			10050


			FY23			General Services			I			37			4053


			FY24			General Services			I			20			12620


			FY23			General Services			I			31			14336


			FY23			General Services			I			38			9450


			FY23			General Services			I			22			25950


			FY23			General Services			I			42			9600


			FY23			General Services			I			24			2485


			FY23			General Services			I			6			7320


			FY22			General Services			I			43			7187


			FY24			General Services			I			18			46200


			FY20			Club or Association			I			15			2100


			FY20			Club or Association			I			20			2100


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			3722


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			30			10120


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			26			7134


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			14700


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			11			5691


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			4			16333


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			17			225698


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			45			213235


			FY23			Tobacco Store			I			29			287373


			FY22			Tobacco Store			I			17			177243


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			43			270565


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			51			270147


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			23			136909


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			14			197823


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			17			184320


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			41			282109


			FY21			Tobacco Store			I			33			193606


			FY20			Tobacco Store			I			9			212551


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			31			13781


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			43			7617


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			8			15136


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			12			14400


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			20400


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			11700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			1010


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			5			4771


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			15			3535


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			2			11139


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			37			4800


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			2964


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			17			4849


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			25500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			10			6844


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			9			13344


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			52			8550


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			21			1341


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			42			2100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			44			15300


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			13			11250


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			18			27416


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			27			19650


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			I			1			900


			FY22			General Services			I			16			5519


			FY20			General Services			I			16			14400


			FY25			General Services			I			47			15649


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			29			746920


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			672450


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			557142


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			33			600012


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			562307


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			586862


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			528475


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			48			552233


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			31			525197


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			11			556176


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			511523


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			15			453957


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			570048


			FY22			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			50			514473


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			13			605070


			FY20			General Services			I			47			4848


			FY21			General Services			I			11			4428


			FY20			General Services			I			17			27929


			FY22			General Services			I			10			4490


			FY20			General Services			I			35			27367


			FY20			General Services			I			30			11200


			FY22			General Services			I			11			7693


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			2100


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			6300


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			33			6728


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			34			6000


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			35			8100


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			19			5700


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			6900


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			3900


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			4			9000


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			26			7950


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			4752


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			30			5700


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			50			7350


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			31			10050


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			44			7800


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			7674


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			7			2100


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			13			14317


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			8			1500


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			17			416964


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			7			424396


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			25			421582


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			32			484717


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			567487


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			18			386804


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			452038


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			433192


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			6			304009


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			38			433161


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			19			317056


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			24			326362


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			36			396811


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			4			350349


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			44			415500


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			40			409350


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			34			376088


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			8			320580


			FY20			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			22			330600


			FY22			Club or Association			I			51			2100


			FY21			Club or Association			I			49			1877


			FY23			Club or Association			I			44			4225


			FY20			Club or Association			I			32			3069


			FY20			Club or Association			I			9			7529


			FY22			Club or Association			I			20			1908


			FY20			Drug Store			I			39			39900


			FY20			Drug Store			I			31			41203


			FY20			Drug Store			I			26			23400


			FY21			Drug Store			I			7			11916


			FY21			Drug Store			I			18			14164


			FY21			Drug Store			I			2			8960


			FY20			Drug Store			I			17			29751


			FY20			Other			I			46			15206


			FY21			Other			I			22			26099


			FY21			Other			I			37			15040


			FY23			Other			I			18			54991


			FY20			Other			I			16			13790


			FY23			Other			I			31			25762


			FY21			Other			I			52			35095


			FY21			Other			I			48			39062


			FY23			Other			I			29			18441


			FY22			Other			I			34			28136


			FY20			Other			I			50			15750


			FY22			Other			I			18			35061


			FY25			Other			I			10			16923


			FY24			Other			I			44			28454


			FY25			Other			I			36			26773


			FY25			Other			I			2			21150


			FY24			Other			I			40			31320


			FY25			Other			I			44			18991


			FY25			Other			I			49			19546


			FY24			Other			I			33			18147


			FY24			Other			I			34			23038


			FY25			Other			I			9			24520


			FY25			Other			I			52			28200


			FY25			Other			I			25			26430


			FY20			Other			I			7			17105


			FY23			Other			I			40			33000


			FY23			Other			I			11			33868


			FY21			Other			I			2			14388


			FY22			Other			I			25			24466


			FY23			Other			I			34			17850


			FY20			Other			I			41			15150


			FY24			Other			I			4			29550


			FY20			Other			I			48			26496


			FY21			Other			I			15			11604


			FY21			Other			I			19			9162


			FY20			Other			I			9			23709


			FY24			Other			I			18			30929


			FY23			Other			I			27			23250


			FY21			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			C			27			412713


			FY23			Club or Association			I			39			3900


			FY20			Drug Store			I			21			7739


			FY23			Other			I			37			28650


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			49			63300


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			44			77987


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			45			76012


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			4			87300


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			3			87080


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			51			97950


			FY25			Convenience Store			C			10			63246


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			36			163800


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			29			191646


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			39			167875


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			47			155520


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			46			147104


			FY23			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			50			177444


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			9			165075


			FY24			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			C			3			186646


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			260482


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			176746


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			23			199922


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			197893


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			344206


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			201600


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			204942


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			42			210419


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			44			304161


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			48			222912


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			31			296593


			FY25			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			164238


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			25			190034


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			189004


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			218599


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			40			297425


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			27			241044


			FY24			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			2			199458


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			45			154332


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			6			129351


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			51			150105


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			8			165248


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			26			179600


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			222069


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			21			158896


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			16			201223


			FY22			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			39			252731


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			13			195418


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			33			153621


			FY21			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			50			164977


			FY23			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			I			35			215058


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			21			0


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			23			-1132


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			45			9956


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			29			0


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			41			8691


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			S			27			6900


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			38			0


			FY24			Bar			S			43			12900


			FY24			Bar			S			25			5122


			FY25			Bar			S			19			10505


			FY25			Bar			S			35			16500


			FY25			Bar			S			39			26700


			FY25			Bar			S			42			15300


			FY25			Bar			S			44			13500


			FY24			Bar			S			35			4051


			FY24			Bar			S			32			9600


			FY24			Bar			S			39			9600


			FY23			Bar			S			6			6321


			FY20			Bar			S			20			6900


			FY23			Bar			S			52			14850


			FY22			Bar			S			3			6354


			FY20			Bar			S			14			2397


			FY22			Bar			S			46			5250


			FY20			Bar			S			3			2100


			FY20			Bar			S			18			2831


			FY24			Bar			S			17			13050


			FY23			Bar			S			25			8400


			FY24			Bar			S			12			11895


			FY22			Bar			S			16			3600


			FY24			Bar			S			8			17700


			FY23			Bar			S			12			7668


			FY21			Bar			S			17			2430


			FY20			Bar			S			21			3600


			FY23			Bar			S			20			9300


			FY20			Bar			S			11			3300


			FY23			Bar			S			51			8550


			FY21			Bar			S			37			4350


			FY20			Bar			S			22			7500


			FY24			Bar			S			9			7800


			FY24			Bar			S			1			900


			FY22			Bar			S			25			5400


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			52			3300


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			6600


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			12			33153


			FY24			Club or Association			I			25			12000


			FY22			Club or Association			I			19			104


			FY22			Club or Association			I			12			3150


			FY24			Club or Association			I			12			4285


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			5			4598


			FY20			Club or Association			I			38			3879


			FY20			Club or Association			I			5			1500


			FY24			Club or Association			I			13			9158


			FY22			Club or Association			I			30			2700


			FY20			Unknown			S			16			-5080


			FY20			Unknown			S			6			1508


			FY20			Unknown			S			3			3103


			FY24			Club or Association			I			27			13096


			FY25			Club or Association			I			41			4200


			FY24			Club or Association			I			22			7151


			FY24			Club or Association			I			31			7666


			FY22			Club or Association			I			28			1339


			FY21			Club or Association			I			11			1273


			FY23			Club or Association			I			7			3335


			FY21			Club or Association			I			30			1200


			FY22			Club or Association			I			26			1200


			FY24			Club or Association			I			5			10200


			FY21			Club or Association			I			33			1500


			FY20			Club or Association			I			39			4310


			FY21			Club or Association			I			47			2400


			FY21			Club or Association			I			3			1800


			FY21			Club or Association			I			35			4050


			FY23			Club or Association			I			11			3300


			FY23			Club or Association			I			12			2400


			FY20			Club or Association			I			11			2146


			FY20			Club or Association			I			8			600


			FY22			Club or Association			I			13			1800


			FY24			Club or Association			I			15			8904


			FY22			Club or Association			I			47			1740


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			33			4800


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			31			2700


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			23			5600


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			26			1200


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			25			0


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			8			1500


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			16			4200


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			28			1988


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			39			4200


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			24			1944


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			7			7250


			FY22			Home and Auto Supplies			I			48			4500


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			9			5850


			FY23			Home and Auto Supplies			I			22			8700


			FY24			Home and Auto Supplies			I			4			5444


			FY20			Bar			I			18			18735


			FY24			Drug Store			I			34			16919


			FY24			Drug Store			I			24			8943


			FY23			Drug Store			I			29			13460


			FY22			Drug Store			I			48			31026


			FY21			Drug Store			I			26			20565


			FY24			Drug Store			I			20			8117


			FY22			Drug Store			I			10			9745


			FY23			Drug Store			I			18			30234


			FY23			Drug Store			I			7			15000


			FY22			Drug Store			I			6			3100


			FY23			Drug Store			I			19			5701


			FY24			Drug Store			I			5			12398


			FY23			Drug Store			I			35			14844


			FY23			Drug Store			I			36			37647


			FY23			Drug Store			I			52			11700


			FY24			Drug Store			I			15			10724


			FY21			Drug Store			I			35			30141


			FY24			Drug Store			I			8			24600


			FY25			Drug Store			I			5			7783


			FY25			Drug Store			I			52			19800


			FY25			Drug Store			I			27			17400


			FY24			Drug Store			I			35			7163


			FY24			Drug Store			I			42			11100


			FY24			Drug Store			I			43			16756


			FY24			Drug Store			I			4			37251


			FY22			Drug Store			I			43			18494


			FY21			Drug Store			I			23			6426


			FY23			Drug Store			I			22			39300


			FY24			Drug Store			I			19			11880


			FY25			Drug Store			I			18			7156


			FY21			Drug Store			I			52			33926


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			43			7170


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			41			4986


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			6			4050


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			38			9150


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			14			4305


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			4			6782


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			26			5250


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			27			3300


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			39			8595


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			48			12440


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			36			13151


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			45			7534


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			7			6000


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			34			6900


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			31			11965


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			23			12758


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			26			6150


			FY23			General Merchandise			S			18			8570


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			38			9900


			FY20			General Merchandise			S			21			7200


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			12			4350


			FY22			General Merchandise			S			33			3000


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			37			4060


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			23			3526


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			48			47811


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			31			7007


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			26			0


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			S			44			29590


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			3			2400


			FY25			Drug Store			S			50			1601


			FY25			Drug Store			S			14			-2520


			FY24			Drug Store			S			37			-1706


			FY24			Drug Store			S			42			537


			FY24			Drug Store			S			53			3665


			FY24			Drug Store			S			40			7326


			FY25			Drug Store			S			35			4740


			FY24			Drug Store			S			35			-166


			FY23			Drug Store			S			11			647


			FY23			Drug Store			S			19			-1123


			FY23			Drug Store			S			2			0


			FY21			Drug Store			S			10			135


			FY21			Drug Store			S			41			-674


			FY23			Drug Store			S			3			0


			FY20			Drug Store			S			10			-2211


			FY22			Drug Store			S			20			-835


			FY24			Drug Store			S			2			-3137


			FY21			Drug Store			S			45			-144


			FY23			Drug Store			S			6			589


			FY23			Drug Store			S			8			146


			FY23			Drug Store			S			40			8180


			FY21			Drug Store			S			52			9867


			FY24			Drug Store			S			5			7284


			FY21			Drug Store			S			19			-582


			FY22			Drug Store			S			37			900


			FY24			Drug Store			S			19			-1769


			FY23			Drug Store			S			25			-383


			FY21			Drug Store			S			37			1200


			FY23			Drug Store			S			47			0


			FY22			Drug Store			S			12			-286


			FY21			Drug Store			S			18			9782


			FY25			Drug Store			S			8			49


			FY21			Drug Store			S			26			8400


			FY21			Drug Store			S			49			1533


			FY21			Drug Store			S			29			-870


			FY21			Drug Store			S			42			3059


			FY22			Drug Store			S			4			8700


			FY23			Drug Store			S			43			0


			FY23			Drug Store			S			13			1656


			FY20			Bar			I			34			6900


			FY21			General Merchandise			S			16			4743


			FY21			Drug Store			S			17			1200


			FY20			Bar			S			39			10200


			FY21			Bar			S			14			8022


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			18			4200


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			4800


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			21			1800


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			7901


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			1			5075


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			36			4520


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			6750


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			8723


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			39			9600


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			5700


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			12			1500


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			13			12000


			FY21			Unknown			I			14			12125


			FY21			Unknown			I			28			4009


			FY20			Unknown			I			46			13359


			FY20			Unknown			I			49			7143


			FY21			Unknown			I			3			7500


			FY21			Unknown			I			22			13800


			FY20			Unknown			I			50			13485


			FY20			Unknown			I			42			12300


			FY21			Unknown			I			6			12921


			FY21			Unknown			I			42			5868


			FY21			Unknown			I			34			11700


			FY25			Drug Store			I			47			7511


			FY23			Drug Store			I			42			13941


			FY20			Drug Store			I			8			15750


			FY20			Drug Store			I			7			12747


			FY20			Drug Store			I			6			13236


			FY20			Drug Store			I			52			22155


			FY20			Drug Store			I			46			3037


			FY20			Drug Store			I			11			15008


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			10			46043


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			29			30206


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			28			53113


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			21			53183


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			12			60372


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			2			46177


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			43			77775


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			47			40251


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			50			75555


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			36			75714


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			40			89850


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			39			146850


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			27			67200


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			26			48490


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			52			54000


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			28			57470


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			39			78750


			FY23			Gas Service Station			S			16			52527


			FY24			Gas Service Station			S			4			73303


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			41			74150


			FY22			Gas Service Station			S			31			74681


			FY20			Bar			I			45			0


			FY21			Bar			I			5			18150


			FY20			Bar			I			39			22350


			FY20			Unknown			S			29			0


			FY20			Unknown			S			27			300


			FY20			Unknown			S			48			5596


			FY21			Unknown			S			5			7183


			FY20			Unknown			S			45			300


			FY21			Unknown			S			15			-2315


			FY21			General Services			I			19			1655


			FY21			General Services			I			5			11012


			FY21			General Services			I			20			2400


			FY21			General Services			I			27			3300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			S			46			15626


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			S			30			0


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			S			4			0


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			-1015


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			28			-859


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			8			6600


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			3			4510


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			7			5550


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			31			9300


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			13			4620


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			41			8700


			FY24			General Merchandise			S			44			8310


			FY25			General Merchandise			S			4			12000


			FY22			General Services			I			4			5343


			FY22			General Services			I			17			5400


			FY22			General Services			I			29			7050


			FY21			General Services			I			48			21582


			FY21			General Services			I			43			8489


			FY21			General Services			I			30			6450


			FY22			General Services			I			2			3600


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			37			58973


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			34			47769


			FY24			Convenience Store			C			15			63150


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			17			57750


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			35			54994


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			1			70650


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			27			57769


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			33			59638


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			31			46795


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			42			63450


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			51			59700


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			4			65526


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			37			50250


			FY22			Convenience Store			C			13			57900


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			48			88500


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			18			83283


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			22			49310


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			18			54150


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			6			52798


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			16			48750


			FY21			Convenience Store			C			2			39000


			FY23			Convenience Store			C			24			71974


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			5			3750


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			38			5790


			FY23			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			48			6099


			FY20			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			17			6000


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			22			5991


			FY22			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			6			6150


			FY24			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			14			10650


			FY21			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			3			7350


			FY25			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			S			52			1800


			FY20			Bar			I			51			-2165


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			51			4050


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			3790


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			11			2400


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			15			5400


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			13			5100


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			36			-1164


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			35			6600


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			47			0


			FY21			Home and Auto Supplies			I			6			243


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			18			4200


			FY20			Home and Auto Supplies			I			20			3600


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			40			4800


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			25			3000


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			26			7200


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			6			5100


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			4			5700


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			25			2700


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			35			5400


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			13			7200


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			10			9000


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			15			6600


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			42			6900


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			33			6750


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			30			5400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			7			5400


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			17			2242


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			5			9900


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			22			7500


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			46			4500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			10			8470


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			13			7200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			23			6300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			36			4500


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			47			11400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			23			3300


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			38			3600


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			11			9150


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			14			4515


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			28			4483


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			41			3600


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			27			4433


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			9			5400


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			36			7200


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			8			9900


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			48			8850


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			50			5850


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			44			7650


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			7			4200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			7			5962


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			12			5850


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			3			3000


			FY22			Special Events and Locations			I			18			6450


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			29			3943


			FY21			Special Events and Locations			I			3			3900


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			51			4285


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			15			4200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			8			5550


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			26			7425


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			18			6000


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			9			5907


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			1			5189


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			25			4500


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			I			22			9600


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			53			25200


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			7			5400


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			26			7200


			FY24			Special Events and Locations			I			41			2546


			FY25			Special Events and Locations			I			21			5400


			FY23			Special Events and Locations			I			22			10350


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			-200


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			45			4390


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			5575


			FY25			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			35			7924


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			48			2700


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			40			7800


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			17			5700


			FY24			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			5			6300


			FY20			Special Events and Locations			S			52			0


			FY24			General Services			S			21			5100


			FY24			General Services			S			11			-1417


			FY20			Other			S			46			8967


			FY21			Other			S			5			12300


			FY20			Other			S			16			6300


			FY20			Other			S			33			7500


			FY21			Other			S			13			12750


			FY20			Other			S			43			8250


			FY20			Other			S			5			8929


			FY20			Other			S			39			14400


			FY21			Other			S			16			6401


			FY20			Other			S			7			6000


			FY21			Other			S			1			6000


			FY20			Other			S			27			6125


			FY20			Club or Association			S			5			0


			FY25			Unknown			I			28			8550


			FY25			Unknown			I			2			8100


			FY25			Unknown			I			32			2837


			FY25			Unknown			I			6			4990


			FY25			Unknown			I			25			7800


			FY25			Unknown			I			38			3900


			FY25			Unknown			I			14			3125


			FY25			Unknown			I			41			8700


			FY25			Unknown			I			44			5919


			FY25			Unknown			I			49			7963


			FY24			Unknown			I			38			12000


			FY24			Unknown			I			41			9528


			FY24			Unknown			I			45			2669


			FY24			Unknown			I			52			12900


			FY24			Unknown			I			7			17400


			FY23			Unknown			I			39			10420


			FY24			Unknown			I			21			6184


			FY24			Unknown			I			11			10924


			FY23			Unknown			I			43			13062


			FY23			Unknown			I			25			22200


			FY23			Unknown			I			20			19200


			FY22			Unknown			I			20			13650


			FY21			Unknown			I			51			14250


			FY22			Unknown			I			9			17100


			FY22			Unknown			I			50			7629


			FY22			Unknown			I			11			12783


			FY23			Unknown			I			22			15900


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			28			43279


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			37			53550


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			52			44383


			FY20			Convenience Store			C			41			29550


			FY21			Unknown			S			20			0


			FY21			Other			S			50			9900


			FY22			Other			S			3			6600


			FY21			Other			S			31			13650


			FY21			Other			S			38			6900


			FY22			Other			S			10			5400


			FY21			Other			S			36			4965


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			27			7950


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			24			2400


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			1500


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			15300


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			46			7024


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			11100


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			15000


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			5			13200


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			12600


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			16650


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			47			12000


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			16950


			FY25			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			51			15900


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			21750


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			11850


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			37			10500


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			38			19650


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			21			9900


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			26			23250


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			35			23550


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			52			18450


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			19474


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			12978


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			17250


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			10675


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			33			16800


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			50			20094


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			24			19500


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			17100


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			48			17850


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			44			17250


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			4			16536


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			20			21930


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			14			22800


			FY20			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			40			12300


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			10			21900


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			6			15575


			FY21			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			42			24150


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			3			21000


			FY24			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			8			18300


			FY23			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			7			24150


			FY22			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			C			12			20400


			FY24			Unknown			S			22			6000


			FY24			Unknown			S			16			6900


			FY24			Unknown			S			11			12436


			FY24			Unknown			S			51			64


			FY24			Unknown			S			44			1360


			FY21			Gas Service Station			S			28			600


			FY24			General Services			S			12			900


			FY24			Unknown			S			47			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			14			2400


			FY21			Unknown			S			49			-1362


			FY21			Unknown			S			23			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			43			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			32			-625


			FY21			Unknown			S			27			600


			FY23			Unknown			S			2			0


			FY22			Unknown			S			29			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			47			-93


			FY22			Unknown			S			4			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			46			0


			FY21			Unknown			S			51			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			9			3000


			FY23			Unknown			S			5			0


			FY23			Unknown			S			27			2400


			FY22			Unknown			S			8			0


			FY25			Other			S			1			9180


			FY24			Other			S			46			8332


			FY24			Other			S			33			5002


			FY24			Other			S			30			3161


			FY24			Other			S			49			4800


			FY24			Other			S			37			6395


			FY25			Other			S			16			1200


			FY25			Other			S			31			5400


			FY25			Other			S			40			4832


			FY25			Other			S			44			5700


			FY23			Other			S			6			12670


			FY23			Other			S			41			8087


			FY23			Other			S			26			10725


			FY23			Other			S			1			9058


			FY24			Other			S			21			3313


			FY23			Other			S			31			10500


			FY23			Other			S			52			8100


			FY24			Other			S			8			7200


			FY23			Other			S			21			9245


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			9			1680


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			3750


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			46			7200


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			18			6000


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			3150


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			3300


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			6			4723


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			19			112


			FY20			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			43			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			20			3750


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			25			900


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			21			-192


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			34			7050


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			3000


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			29			0


			FY22			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			26			3900


			FY21			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			51			2400


			FY23			Restaurant without Liquor License			I			3			3900


			FY20			Club or Association			I			40			3000
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Two Decades, One Dream
No one imagined twenty years ago, when the N.C. Education Lottery got its start on 
March 30, 2006, that it would be so popular and successful. Fast forward, we’re now 
raising $1 billion a year for education programs in our state.



As the lottery marks its 20th year, we invite you to reflect on the impact the lottery has had in our state through record 



wins, industry excellence, and above all else, support for education.



More than two decades ago, the lottery was signed into law. With that came great expectations from North Carolinians. 



You wanted the lottery run responsibly. That’s why it has the highest certification 



possible in the world for responsible gaming. You wanted it run with integrity. 



It’s earned the highest opinion possible in its annual independent financial 



audit — every year for twenty years.



Most of all, you hoped the money raised by the lottery would 



serve a great cause: public education in North Carolina. 



Stories of the benefits to education now abound. From 



brand-new schools built and funding for school staff and 



transportation, to free preschool seats for four-year-



olds and scholarships that make college dreams 



come true, lottery funds are there to help.



It’s true that our state always needs more 



resources for public education. We’re proud, 



and you should be too, that for 20 years the N.C. 



Education Lottery has done its part to provide 



for and inspire a shared dream of inspiration for 



North Carolina’s students.



Decades in the making, our dream continues 



with a commitment to mission-driven, 



responsible, and fair play. Fiscal year 2025 marks 



the third consecutive year raising over $1 billion, 



contributing to a remarkable $12 billion raised  



for education in North Carolina since the  



lottery started.



Major Milestones



Governor Mike Easley signed the North Carolina Lottery 
Act into law on August 31, 2005. Sales began on March 30, 
2006 with then State Board of Education Chairman Howard 
Lee purchasing the very first N.C. Education Lottery ticket.



Billions for 
Education Prizes for Players



Record Sales



Retail Economy



Responsible Play



Digital 
Instant 
Games



So far, more than  
$12 billion has  
been raised for 
public education.



Winners averaged 
$13.7 million a day in 
prizes last year.



Only U.S. lottery to 
increase sales every 
year in operation.



North Carolina retailers 
have earned over $3 billion 
in total commissions from 
lottery sales.



Lottery certified in 
2017 as one of the 
most responsible in  
the world.



With a  
new way to 
play, lottery 
stepped into 
the future of 
gaming in 
November 
2023.
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Building a 
Better Future
In two decades, the lottery has raised over $4 billion  
for school construction in the state. Last fiscal year,  
more than half of the lottery’s proceeds supported 
school construction — continuing a 20-year legacy of 
building opportunity.



A positive learning environment sets a strong foundation for academic 
success. Every brick laid with lottery dollars is an investment in our  
state’s future. 



Students need modern, up-to-date places to learn. That’s why lottery money has 
helped build, repair, and renovate North Carolina’s public schools from the very 



beginning. As the lottery has grown, so have the 
opportunities to support capital needs. Counties 
now annually benefit from $100 million in lottery 
funds for school construction while another $50 
million − $500,000 per county – funds repair and 
renovation projects. 



In 2017, legislators expanded the impact 
of lottery funds by creating the Needs-
Based Public School Building Capital 
Fund, helping smaller counties address 
critical building needs. At that time, grants 
were capped at $15 million per project. 
The more the lottery raises each year, the 
greater the potential for transformation. 
Now, counties can apply to receive up to 
$62 million to build a new high school. 



So far, 62 counties have been awarded needs-based grants – that’s 
a grand total of $2.4 billion in lottery funds to build new schools or 
additions across the state. 



So far,  
62 counties have 



been awarded 
needs-based  



grants – that’s a 
grand total of  
$2.4 billion in 



lottery funds to 
build new schools 



or additions  
across the state.



The evolution of lottery-funded capital programs



2006: Public School Building Capital Fund



2017: Needs-Based Public School Capital Fund



2021: Public School Repair & Renovation Fund



•	 $100 million annually



•	 Supports school construction & repair in all 100 counties



•	 Now solely funded by lottery at $100 million annually based on ADM



•	 $458 million in grants awarded in FY2025



•	 Provides grants up to $62 million



•	 Helps to fund new construction projects in counties with critical needs



•	 $50 million annually



•	 Repair and renovation funding for all 100 counties



•	 $500,000 to each county



Two Decades of Funding Learning 
Environments for N.C. Students
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$4,266,406,419 in total school construction funding has been raised by the lottery over the past 20 years



(in millions)



“Our $49 million in lottery-
supported grants allowed us to 
design a campus that places our 
grades three–five school and our 
middle school together on one 
site with shared spaces, improving 
both efficiency and learning 
environments. That project would 
not have happened without these 
dollars and sets Perquimans 
County up with quality school 
facilities well into the future. It’s a 
big deal for us.”



— Wallace Nelson
Chair, Perquimans County Board of
Commissioners and President, N.C.
Association of County Commissioners



$608,192,625
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Lottery dollars open 
doors to new & improved 
school buildings



County School Grant Amount



1 Chowan John A. Holmes High School $50 Million



2 Washington Pre-K thru 12 School $50 Million



3 Bladen Tar Heel School $40 Million



4 Mitchell Mitchell 3-8 School $38 Million



5 Wayne Fremont Elementary School $30 Million



6 Cleveland New Auditoriums at Burns & Crest High Schools $28 Million



7 Gates Multiple renovations & additions across district $19 Million



8 Caldwell Granite Falls Middle School $15 Million



9 Caswell Bartlett Yancey High School $15 Million



10 Cherokee Cherokee County Schools of Innovation $19 Million



County School Grant Amount



11 Jones Jones Pre-K thru 12 School $15 Million



12 Rutherford R-S Middle School $15 Million



13 Hertford Ahoskie Elementary School $15 Million



14 Wilson Wilson Academy of Applied Technology $15 Million



15 Columbus West Columbus PK-8 School $10 Million



16 Clay Hayesville Primary School $10Million



17 Harnett Northwest Harnett Elementary School $10 Million



18 Nash Red Oak Elementary $10 Million



19 Carteret Croatan High School addition $9 Million



20 Hyde Industrial Arts Center $6 Million



Mitchell County’s story is just one recent example from two decades of schools transforming their communities. Built to serve generations of North Carolina 
students to come, the tangible impact of these new & improved schools spans across the state. With the help of lottery-funded needs-based grants, eight new 
schools opened their doors last year alone. More than 45 schools are currently under construction. Here are 20 completed projects fueled by lottery dollars – only 
a fraction of the many new schools and renovations built with the needs-based grants so far:



62 of North Carolina’s 100 
counties have received a 
needs-based grant, totaling 
$2.4 billion in lottery funds 
awarded so far.



The following counties have also finished building or renovating their schools with the help of a needs-based grant: Alexander, Graham, Iredell, Madison, Martin, 
McDowell, Polk, Scotland, Surry, Swain, Tyrrell, Warren, Yadkin, and Yancey. 



“Our $49 million in lottery-supported grants allowed 
us to design a campus that places our grades three–
five school and our middle school together on one 
site with shared spaces, improving both efficiency 
and learning environments. That project would 
not have happened without these dollars and sets 
Perquimans County up with quality school facilities 
well into the future. It’s a big deal for us.” 



— Wallace Nelson,  
chair of the Perquimans County Board of Commissioners and  



president of the N.C. Association of County Commissioners.



In Mitchell County, third through eighth grade students began 
the 2024-25 school year in a brand-new campus built with the 
help of a $38.2 million lottery-funded grant – the county’s first 
new school in more than 20 years (pictured above). 



When Hurricane Helene struck just weeks later, the new 
building became a lifeline for the community by housing rescue 
teams and serving as a supply hub for donations.  
 
(pictured left: Old Mitchell Elementary School campus)



“It’s been a place 
of community, love, 
and care that we 
didn’t have before — 
it brought the entire 
county together.”



— Samantha Dale



See Ms. Dale’s video testimonial on the 



new Mitchell County 3-8 School here



Top 20 lottery-funded school construction projects
Third grade teacher at 
Mitchell Elementary School 
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The Heart of Our Schools
Much of the $12 billion raised for education since the lottery started has supported North Carolina’s 
K-12 schools. As the programs designated by the state have changed over time, one thing remains: 
support for our schools starts by celebrating the stories of those in our schools. 



Behind every clean classroom ready to welcome a child to learn are 



the support staff — the substitute teachers who step in with care, the 



custodians who take pride in every hallway, and the office assistants 



who keep things running smoothly. Over the past 20 years, more than 



$3 billion dollars have helped fund these positions — ensuring these 



everyday heroes can continue to be there for the students who need 



them most.  



As we celebrate our 20th anniversary, we’re not just reflecting on two 



decades of support — we’re honoring the people whose work defines 



it. Their stories remind us that behind every dollar raised and every 



program funded, there’s a hero helping students move forward.



The lottery’s mission of supporting education goes beyond our 



financial investment in our state’s education system. We cheer on 



those who champion our schools in the classroom and behind-the-



scenes. Over the years, we’ve shared many celebrations to recognize 



the remarkable school staff who’ve dedicated their time and talents 



to North Carolina’s students. Here’s a look back at the ways we’ve 



celebrated those who inspire us the most.



Celebrating the People Behind the Dream



$ $



Must be 18 to participate. 



20
16



20
19



20
24



MovingNCStudentsForward.com



Your Story 
Could be 
Worth $2,000!



MUST BE 18 TO PLAY. Problem Gambling Helpline: 877-718-5543 



Tell us how your scholarship 
funded by the lottery made 
a difference for you.



10 North 
Carolina families 
won $20,000  
each by 
sharing how 
education made 
a difference in 
their lives.



The statewide 
campaign  
recognized 10 
inspiring school 
heroes and their 
schools with $10,000 
each. In all, twenty 
winners were 
awarded in the 
multi-year campaign. 



Our ongoing video series 
has shared 32 stories 
showcasing lottery funds in 
action to empower North 
Carolina’s students. Those 
featured include teachers, 
principals, support staff, 
scholarship recipients, and 
parents—each of whom 
receives $2000 for their 
participation. 



Proud 
Moments



NC School 
Heroes



Moving NC 
Students Forward



“Lottery funds mean that I can 
be here for our students. I feel 
like it’s my calling, these kids.”



“She’s a critical 
part at Central 
Middle School.
Not only does 
she provide an 
environment that is 
safe and clean for all 
students to thrive and 
learn, but she also 
provides that social-
emotional piece.”



— Rosalind Rosa
Principal at Central Middle  
School in Gates County



— Paula Walker
Head Custodian at  
Central Middle School  
in Gates County
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How the lottery helped 
fund education in FY25:



“For twenty years, the 
North Carolina Education 
Lottery has been a partner 
in building stronger 
schools and brighter 
futures. With more than 
$12 billion raised for 
education—supporting 
everything from school 
construction to Pre-K to 
college scholarships—the 
lottery impacts students 
in all 100 counties. We’re 
grateful for this continued 
investment in North 
Carolina’s children.”



School Construction & Repair | $608,192,625



Next NC Scholarship | $45,781,850



School Support Staff | $385,914,455



NC Pre-K | $78,252,110



School Transportation | $21,386,090



— Mo Green 
   State Superintendent  
    of Public Instruction  



— Mo Green 
   State Superintendent  
    of Public Instruction  



“North Carolina’s most 
important asset is the 
potential of its people. 
Our steady investment in 
education has made an 
enormous difference for our 
citizens and our economy.”



— Peter Hans
President, University of  
North Carolina System
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 14        N.C. Education Lottery  |  Two Decades, One Dream  15    



20 Years of Strong Starts
For two decades, the lottery has helped open classroom doors for North Carolina’s youngest learners through 
programs like NC Pre-K. Since the very beginning, a portion of lottery funds have been dedicated  
to prekindergarten education.



More than $1 billion in lottery funds has fueled our state’s academic preschool 



programs over the past 20 years. This investment gives families across North 



Carolina greater opportunity and helps more four-year-olds start kindergarten 



ready to thrive.



NC Pre-K, preceded by More at Four, provides a high-quality academic 



preschool experience for children who might otherwise start school at a 



disadvantage. The statewide program helps ensure all children, no matter 



their background, have a chance to succeed from the start. Lottery funds help 



expand that opportunity to reach every corner of our state. 



Partnering with organizations like Smart Start and local school districts in  



each county, NC Pre-K provides learning, care, and confidence to families who 



need it most. Today, the lottery proudly stands as a primary source of state 



funding for NC Pre-K, administered by the N.C. Department of Health and 



Human Services. 



As we celebrate our 20th anniversary, we honor the estimated 270,000 North 



Carolina children whose futures began with a lottery-funded preschool seat 



— from the first class of 2006, now young adults, to the 11,618 pupils taught in 



Pre-K last year.
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270,000+ children and counting



Pre-K students served from fiscal year 2007 through fiscal year 2025 (in thousands). 



“For two decades, the  
North Carolina Education 
Lottery has been a 
steadfast partner in 
building brighter 
futures for our 
youngest 
learners. Its 
investment in  
NC Pre-K has opened  
doors to high-quality early 
education for thousands of 
children across our state, laying 
the foundation for lifelong 
success. We deeply appreciate 
this commitment to ensuring every 
child has the opportunity to thrive 
— because when children succeed, 
North Carolina succeeds.”



— Amy Cubbage, 
President, North Carolina 
Partnership for Children
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How the lottery has supported 
North Carolinian’s futures



20 Years of Collegiate Dreams
Since the start, the lottery has helped to make 
college more affordable and move North 
Carolinians closer to their dreams. Lottery funds 
have cumulatively invested over $800 million in 
scholarship and grant programs alone, awarding 
more than half a million scholarships over the past 
two decades.



The state introduced the new Next NC Scholarship for the 2024-25 



school year. Combining state funds with the federal Pell Grant, it takes 



the guesswork out of applying for financial aid. North Carolinians who 



qualify can choose from any of the 58 community colleges across 



the state and earn their degree tuition-free. For any of the 16 public 



universities in the state, students can receive enough to pay for more 



than half, if not all, of their tuition and fees.



Thanks to our players, the lottery distributed $46 million to help fund 



the Next NC Scholarship last year. More than 136,000 scholarships 



were awarded, including stipends for students impacted by Hurricane 



Helene in the fall of 2024. 



The road to higher education looks different for everyone. Whether it 



be a first-generation college student or a working mom going back to 



graduate school, everyone has a story worth celebrating. Our Moving 



NC Students Forward program does just that. 



Thanks to lottery 
funds, two decades 
of students like Ella 
chased their dreams 
of higher education.



“The lottery-funded scholarship
has definitely helped me reach 
my goal of becoming a therapist 
even quicker through funding my 
college tuition,”



136,452 scholarships
awarded last year to students at state 
universities and community colleges. 
($46 million)



$800 million
in scholarships and grants awarded 
through lottery funds since 2006.



Recipients of the Next NC Scholarship are eligible for the 



chance to win $2000 for sharing how their scholarship 



impacted their path to higher education. Hear their stories 



at MovingNCStudentsForward.com.
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— Ella Smith, 
Scholarship recipient featured in
Moving NC Students Forward
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Two Decades of Wins
Ever since its debut in 2006, the lottery has produced a remarkable legacy of winners in our state. 
Countless North Carolinians have seen their lives transformed over the past 20 years thanks to a 
lucky winning lottery ticket. These life-changing wins highlight the lottery’s commitment to making 
dreams come true in North Carolina. 
Players have taken home $33 billion in total 



prizes since the lottery started. Some winners 



have plans to buy their first house. Others plan 



a once-in-a-lifetime family vacation. Players 



have shared stories of how their winnings will 



help pay for college tuition for their children, 



enable an early retirement, or give back to their 



community. All of these dreams came to fruition 



because they took a chance playing the lottery.



Since the first ticket was sold in 2006,  



the landscape for winners in our state has 



changed dramatically:   



•	 In FY 2007, our first full year in operation, 



North Carolina players took home over 



$451 million in total prizes. 



•	 Last year in FY25, North Carolina players 



won over $4.9 billion in total prizes. 



More than 1200 wins in the millions so far:



•	 In FY 2007, five North Carolinians took 



home a prize of at least $1 million. 



•	 In FY 2025, 74 North Carolina players took 



home a prize of at least $1 million. 



The lottery prides itself on offering bigger prizes and more chances to win than ever before.  
Check out some major winning milestones for our players over the last 20 years:



Jackie Alston of Halifax becomes NC’s first 



Powerball jackpot winner. She won $74.5 million 



on Nov. 29, 2006.



Patricia and Barry Forrest of Raleigh become the 



first players to win $100,000 playing Carolina Keno 



in June 2018.



Lexington couple win $10 million in the Ultimate 



Millions game on Sept. 21, 2015, the largest scratch-



off prize in state history at the time. 



Charles W. Jackson Jr. of Hope Mills won a $344.6 



million Powerball jackpot in June of 2019, the largest 



lottery prize ever won in North Carolina. 



Greensboro man becomes first NC lottery player to 



win three prizes of at least $150,000. His third prize, a 



$1 million scratch-off win, came on May 25, 2016.



North Carolinians combine to win $10.3 million in 



the Nov. 13, 2021 afternoon Pick 4 drawing with the 



numbers 0-0-0-0. That’s a record for the Pick 4 game.



Manalle Earnhardt of Salisbury won the first  



$1,000 A Day for Life top prize in the Lucky for Life 



game when her dad bought her the lucky ticket in 



November of 2016.



Wesley Barrett of Waco took a chance on a $10 



Fast Play ticket in May 2023 and won a $1.14 million 



jackpot, the largest in Fast Play’s history at the time.



A family of 17 shares a $1.7 million Cash 5 



jackpot in June 2017. The win set the record for 



the largest Cash 5 jackpot up to that point.



Man Yo of New Bern tried her luck playing  



$2 on Monopoly and won a $6.7 million jackpot, the 



biggest digital instant prize in North Carolina lottery 



history. Her win came in April 2025. 











Some prizes come with a big check — others come with once-in-a-lifetime memories too:



Five players won a second-chance drawing 



on a Deal or No Deal ticket and got to travel 



to Hollywood to compete in a non-broadcast 



version of the game with Howie Mandel in 



February 2009.



The first Carolina Panthers ticket came with a 



second-chance drawing which awarded season 



tickets for 20 years to Pamela Jamison of Dallas in 



February 2017.



Craig Roten of Boone won a second-chance drawing 



in The Price is Right game and got to travel to Las 



Vegas to take part in a non-broadcast version of the 



game. He won a boat as part of the contest in 2010.



Fifty-two North Carolinians and their companions 



set sail on the first Powerball Power Cruise in the 



Caribbean in January 2018. 



Pamela Bradshaw of Clinton rang in 2024 by becoming 



the Powerball First Millionaire of the Year just after 



midnight on Jan. 1, 2024. On top of her $1 million-dollar 



win, the VIP New Years trip was her first opportunity to fly 



on a plane and first visit to New York City.



Beverly Lipford of Goldsboro survived and advanced 



to the Final Four in the NASCAR Powerball Playoff™ 



promotion in 2024 and won a trip to Phoenix with a 1 in 



4 chance to win $1 million. He left with a $10,000 prize. 



Renee Lail of Shelby, a winner of a second-chance 



drawing, took a spin playing a non-broadcast version 



of Wheel of Fortune in Las Vegas in May 2012. She 



walked away with over $12,000 in cash and prizes. 



Prize Amount County Year



1 $344,600,000.00 Cumberland 2019



2 $209,300,000.00 Halifax 2026



3 $188,033,333.00 Brunswick 2015



4 $141,400,000.00 Buncombe 2010



5 $88,100,000.00 Cleveland 2009



4



5



1



3



2



“The win was just such a life-changing blessing. I was 
able to do so much. That was a once-in-a lifetime trip.  
It was so fun and amazing, and I got to experience this 
with my daughter.”



Top 5 biggest wins of the past 20 years



A winning streak for our players



— Pamela Bradshaw  
   Powerball First Millionaire of the Year Winner (2024) 
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Two Decades, One Dream... 		    and the story’s still unfolding.
Trace 20 years of growth, giving, and game-changing moments.



August 31, 2005



March 30, 2006



June 7, 2008



March 30, 2011 January 13, 2020



June 30, 2023 November 15, 2023



March 30, 2016



August 5, 2019



June 1, 2019



November 2017October 1, 2012: 



December 5,  
2013



Legislation creating 
state lottery signed 
into law.



First lottery tickets 
sold as sales begin 
at 5,000 stores.



Ticket sales top $1 billion 
for the first time. 



Lottery marks 5th anniversary, 
spotlighting $5.9 billion in 
sales, $3.3 billion in prizes, 
and $1.7 billion for education 
in first five years. 



Play Smart™ begins as a player-
focused responsible gaming 
program centered on the  
education and empowerment  
of lottery players.



Money raised for 
education annually 
tops $1 billion for the 
first time. 



Lottery begins digital 
instants games on its 
Online Play platform. 



Lottery 
marks 10th 
anniversary 
with $4.2 
billion raised 
for education 
in first ten 
years.



Jones County 
opens its new  
K-12 school,  
the first school 
built using a 
lottery-funded 
grant from the 
new Needs-Based 
Public School 
Capital Fund.



Biggest prize ever –  
$344.6 million Powerball 



jackpot – won.



Lottery becomes only the 4th 
and youngest in U.S. to achieve 
top certification in world for 
responsible gaming.



Lucke-Rewards, a 
loyalty program, goes 
live, allowing players 
to earn points on 
purchases to enter 
exclusive drawings for 
cash and other prizes.



For the first 
time, players 
could play 
online from 
the lottery’s 
website, 
followed by a 
mobile app in 
March 2015.



March 30, 2021



June 30, 2025



Lottery, on pace to raise 
$2 million a day on 
average for education, 
marks 15th anniversary.



Annual sales hit $6.6 
billion to remain 
only lottery in U.S. to 
increase sales every 
year of operations. Total 
amount of money raised 
for education since the 
start tops $12 billion.
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FY07 Ticket Sales Revenue by Game



FY25 Ticket Sales Revenue by Game



Major game and promotion milestones
Scratch-Off Games



2007



2006



2009



2010



2016



2017



2020



2023



2024



2026
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4
First Scratch-Offs
March 30, 2006: The lottery 



launches with four scratch-offs: 



$1 North Carolina Education 



Lottery game, $1 Tic Tac Toe, 



$2 Blackjack, and $5 $100,000 



Carolina Cash. 



Carolina Pick 4
April 17, 2009: Third North 



Carolina numbers game 



launches.



Fast Play
Sept. 13, 2020: Fast Play  



games launch with 



progressive jackpots starting 



at $20,000 and growing until 



they are won.



Digital Instants
Nov. 15, 2023: Instant 



games launch exclusively for 



players using Online Play, 



offering a new way to play.



Cash POP
Nov. 17, 2024: Cash POP 



drawings begin with five 



drawings a day and offer prizes 



by matching only one number.



Millionaire For Life
Feb. 22, 2026: The new draw 



game launches with a top prize 



of $1 million every year for 



life and second-tier prize of 



$100,000 a year for life.



Powerball
May 30, 2006: Powerball 



tickets go on sale.



Mega Millions
Jan. 31, 2010: Mega Millions 



tickets go on sale.



Lucky for Life
Feb. 7, 2016: First For Life 



draw game starts with $1,000  



a Day for Life top prize.



Carolina Keno
Oct. 29, 2017: Carolina Keno 



begins with drawings held first 



every five minutes.



Carolina Pick 3
Oct. 6, 2006: First North 



Carolina rolling jackpot  



game starts.



Carolina Cash 5
Oct. 27, 2006: Second North 



Carolina numbers game starts.



First Raffle
May 11, 2007: Sizzlin’ Millionaire 



Raffle tickets go on sale.
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Then vs. Now: Percent of Total Sales Revenue by Game



Scratch-Offs 55.4%



Powerball 29.2%



Mega Millions 10.1%



Pick 3 4.1%



Pick 4 1.1%



Scratch-Offs 43.2%



Digital Instants 39.4%



Pick 3 6.4%



Pick 4 3.2%



Powerball 1.9%



Mega Millions 1.7%



Cash POP 1.1%



Keno 1.1%



Cash 5 0.7%



Fast Play 0.7%



Lucky for Life 0.6%



EZ Match 0.1%



• NORTH CAROLINA •
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Now and Then
What began as a bold idea in 2006 has 
become a big win for entertainment and 
education in North Carolina. Look at how  
far two decades of mission-driven work  
can take you.  



Now:
$1 to $50 



tickets with  
top prizes  



up to  
$10 million.



Now:
Up to 14 games 



at a time with 
progressive 
jackpots that 



grow until they 
are won.  



Ticket cost 
ranges from  



$1 to $20.



Now:
60+ games, from 
50 cents to $30 
with top prizes 



of $600,000 
and progressive 



jackpots that grow 
till they’re won. 



Then:
$1 to $5 tickets  
with top prizes  
up to $100,000.



Then: 
None



Then: 
None



Now:
Eight draw games 
including Pick 3,  



Pick 4, and Cash 5 
games; Carolina Keno 
with drawings every 



four minutes; five 
Cash Pop drawings a 
day; Millionaire For 
Life; Powerball with 



a $20 million starting 
jackpot and Mega 



Millions with  
a $50 million  



starting jackpot.



Then:
Two options:  
$1 Pick 3 with 



a top prize 
of $500 and 
Powerball 



with starting 
jackpots of  
$15 million.



• NORTH CAROLINA •



North Carolina
North Carolina



*FY2007 – First full year of operations. 
** FY 2025 – Most recent full year of operations. 



Average sales per day



Average amount raised for  
education per day



Average prizes won per day



Annual Retailer Commissions



FY07* vs. FY25** at a Glance
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•	 African American Cultural Festival 



•	 Apple Festival 



•	 Autumn Leaves Festival 



•	 Azalea Festival



•	 Black Bear Festival 



•	 Brewgaloo



•	 Cheerwine Festival 



•	 Got to Be NC Festival 



•	 Historic Morganton Festival



•	 Hola Festival 



•	 International Folk Festival



•	 La Fiesta del Pueblo 



•	 MumFest 



•	 NC Barbecue Festival



•	 NC Folk Festival 



•	 NC Seafood Festival



•	 NC State Fair 



•	 Pickle Festival 



•	 Taste of Charlotte  



•	 Whirligig Festival



•	 Appalachian State 
University



•	 Asheville Tourists 



•	 Carolina Courage 



•	 Carolina Hurricanes



•	 Carolina Mudcats 



•	 Carolina Panthers 



•	 Charlotte Checkers 



•	 Charlotte Hornets 



•	 Charlotte Knights 



•	 Charlotte Motor Speedway 
and zMax Dragway 



•	 Down East Bird Dawgs  



•	 Duke University 



•	 Durham Bulls



•	 East Carolina University 



•	 Elizabeth City State 
University 



•	 Fayetteville Marksmen 



•	 Fayetteville Woodpeckers 



•	 Greensboro Coliseum 



•	  N.C. Association of  
School Administrators 



•	 N.C. Association of Student 
Financial Aid Administrators 



•	 N.C. Council for Social Studies 



•	 N.C. Principals and Assistant 
Principals Association 



•	 N.C. School Board Association 



•	 N.C. School Superintendents’ 
Association



•	 N.C. Parent Teacher Association 



•	 N.C. Association of County 
Commissioners 



•	 Smart Start



•	 myFutureNC



•	 Western Region Education 
Service Alliance



•	 Educator of the Week programs 
at WRAL in Raleigh, WGHP in 
High Point, WITN in Eastern North 
Carolina, and WLOS in Asheville



•	 Classroom Central



•	 Durham Rescue Mission



•	 Eblen Charities



•	 Guilford Education Alliance 



•	 Interactive Resource Center



•	 Jones County  
Public Schools



•	 North Carolina State 
Highway Patrol 



•	 North Carolina Guardian  
ad Litem program 



•	 Pitts Road  
Elementary School



•	 Sunset Park  
Elementary School



•	 Toys for Tots 



•	 WakeEd Partnership’s  
Tools 4 Schools 



•	 Walk for ALS Triangle



•	 Women’s Center of  
Wake County



Where we honor and 
support education



Where we celebrate 
communities



Where we play and cheer



Where we 
volunteer



Complex 



•	 Greensboro 
Grasshoppers 



•	 Greensboro Swarm 



•	 Hickory Crawdads 



•	 Kannapolis Cannon 
Ballers 



•	 NC A&T 



•	 NC State University 



•	 North Carolina Central 
University 



•	 Rockingham Speedway 



•	 UNC Asheville 



•	 UNC Chapel Hill 



•	 UNC Charlotte 



•	 UNC Pembroke 



•	 UNC Wilmington 



•	 Wake Forest University 



•	 Western Carolina 
University 



•	 Winston Salem Dash



20 Years Together 
For twenty years, the lottery has grown alongside the communities that fuel its mission. In turn, 
we’re proud to invest our time and support in the people and places that define our state.
From the Blue Ridge Mountains to the Crystal Coast, we’ve built connections that go beyond play. Last year’s partnerships exemplify how 



the lottery gives back to the people of North Carolina.



“For more than 20 years, Charlotte 
Motor Speedway and the North Carolina 



Education Lottery have shared deep North 
Carolina roots and a passion for delivering 



unforgettable entertainment to fans. Our 
partnership has truly been a winning 



ticket - one built on shared values, 
community commitment and a drive to 
elevate one of the CRAFTSMAN Truck 
Series’ marquee weekends. We’re 
proud of all we’ve accomplished 
together and excited to keep 
raising the stakes as we look 
ahead to the next chapter of this 
long-standing relationship.” 



— Matt Long 
Vice President of Corporate Sales, 



Charlotte Motor Speedway



April 19, 2025: The 
lottery proudly sponsored 
the historic NCEL 250, 
the first NASCAR race at 
Rockingham Speedway  
in more than 20 years.
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Our Stellar Sellers
The lottery holds a 20-year winning streak of record-breaking ticket sales — an 
impossible feat if not for our growing network of retail partners. From the very first 
store that sold a ticket in March of 2006 to the more than 7,000 locations that sell 
lottery tickets today, retailers have played an integral role in the 
lottery’s story. 



“The North Carolina Education 
Lottery provides substantial 
benefits to retailers like us across 
the state, primarily through direct 
financial compensation and significant boost 
to our general business operations, empowering us to 
make improvements to our businesses and hire more 
employees, thus providing support for the local economy.”



Digital Menu Board



— VJ Patel ,



Leveling Up the 
Retail Experience



new digital menu boards, displaying 



jackpots of our draw games and 



newly released tickets.



new SciQ units, digital point-of-sale 



for scratch-off tickets.



new vending machines for 



quick & easy self-service.



2,000 1,000 2,500



Owner, Stop N Go Stores



From national grocery chains to independently owned 



convenience stores and restaurants, retailers play an 



indispensable role in the lottery’s success. 



In the first year of lottery sales in 2006, 5,000 retailers in the 



state sold lottery tickets. As of fiscal year 2025, over 7,100 



retailers now sell lottery tickets. This expansion has been 



a driving factor in the lottery increasing sales every single 



year since its inception — the only lottery in the  



U.S. to accomplish that milestone. 



Each winning ticket brings rewards not only for players but 



for the businesses that sell them – through commissions on 



ticket sales, jackpot incentives, and added customer traffic 



that boosts a store’s bottom line. We’ve maintained strong 



relationships with our partners, investing in their storefronts 



with cutting-edge technology to improve the purchase 



experience for both retailers and players.
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•	 Retailers earn 7% commission on ticket sales, that’s:



•	 14 cents for every $2 Powerball ticket sold



•	 $1.40 for every $20 scratch off ticket sold



PLUS: 



•	 $50,000 incentive for selling a winning jackpot ticket in 
Powerball or Mega Millions. 



•	 $10,000 incentive for selling a winning scratch-off ticket 
worth a $1 million+ prize.



A Win-Win for Retailers
45



32



1



•	 $3.2 billion paid to retailers in 
total commissions



•	 $61.9 million paid to retailers in 
commissions in first year*



•	 $268.9 million paid to retailers in 
commissions last year



•	 $17.6 million paid to retailers in 
total incentives



•	 $393,500 paid to retailers in 
incentives in first year*



•	 $1.7 million paid to retailers in 
incentives last year



Retailer Commissions Retailer Incentives



*Fiscal Year 2007: first full year of commissions *Fiscal Year 2010: first full year of incentives



Eagle’s Express in Knightdale  | $43.2 million1



Calabash Food & Fuel in Calabash  | $7 million Circle V Mart in 
Fayetteville  | $4.8 million



Carlton’s Tanglewood in Clemmons  | $5.4 million



Capital Food Mart in 
Raleigh  | $4.6 million Am Station in Clinton | $4.9 million



Circle V Mart in Fayetteville  | $40.2 million2



Am Station in Clinton | $36 million3



Fairway One Stop in Greensboro  | $34.5 million4



Carlton’s Tanglewood in Clemmons  | $33.9 million5



Top 5  
retailers in  
total sales in the lottery’s history*



Bestselling retailers of the year (FY25)



*Sales totals based on current retailer identification number.
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Some things never change...
For the past 20 years, the lottery has committed itself as a strong corporate citizen of our state. 
By engaging stakeholders, maintaining transparency, supporting communities, and protecting 
players, it has responsibly grown sales and increased the money raised for education. We want  
our players to enjoy the fun and thrill our games provide while keeping their play healthy.



Since day one, we made sure players knew where and how to access resources if 



their lottery play became more than a game. We partnered with industry experts to 



participate in advocacy periods like Problem Gambling Awareness Month and raised 



awareness about the risks of youth gambling during the Gift Responsibly campaign. 



Year after year, we worked to improve and expand our responsible gaming program. 



Sharing information with our players remains a top priority, reinforced by the launch 



of Play Smart in 2020. With the introduction of Play Smart, we became the first U.S. 



lottery to develop an original player-focused, lottery-specific responsible gaming 



education program. Play Smart centers on the education and empowerment of 



lottery players. By sharing information about lottery odds and myths, Play Smart 



encourages players to make informed choices before they decide to play  



lottery games.



Through games and interactive activities, Play Smart visitors will find:



Play Smart is an important part of how we help players keep 



their play fun, but there is plenty more we do behind the scenes 



to keep us one of the world’s most responsible lotteries.



Becoming one of the most responsible lotteries in the world 



does not happen overnight. We continuously improve and 



strengthen our social responsibility and responsible gaming 



programs. We learn from our lottery peers across North 



America to stay updated on industry best practices. We 



participate in internal and external research and collaborate 



with stakeholders through partnerships with the North 



American Association of State and Provencial Lotteries and the 



National Council on Problem Gambling. To help us grow, we 



joined the World Lottery Association, an international, member-



based organization of state-authorized lotteries, state-licensed 



sports betting operators, and suppliers.



As lottery sales grow, so does the commitment to responsible 
gaming. We have evolved our program from sharing problem 
gambling resources to a full responsible gaming program.



In 2024, we talked to our players and improved 
Play Smart. Paired with a new look and feel,  
Play Smart now shares both the information 
players want and need. 



The Path to Level 4



•	 How to enter to win bonus 



drawings for cash and prizes. 



•	 How lottery games work and 



their odds.



•	 Tips and tools to keep their 	



     lottery play safe and fun.



•	 Information about common 



lottery myths.



•	 How our Lucke-Rewards 



program works.



•	 Advice on avoiding scams.



OF ACCREDITATIONResponsible Gaming Framework



This is to certify that



 
 



has met the criteria for achieving



Level 4 of the WLA Responsible Gaming Frameworkand has been granted accreditation by the World Lottery Association in accordance 



with the recommendation of the Independent Assessment Panel.
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CERTIFICATE



North Carolina Education Lottery 2728 Capital Blvd., 27604, Raleigh, NC, USA



Certification date: November, 2017 
This certificate is valid until: November, 2020



Jean-Luc Moner-Banet 
Lynne Roiter



WLA President 



WLA Secretary General



“For 20 years, N.C. Education Lottery 



has continued to enhance and 



improve its responsible gambling 



mandate.  Now, as it celebrates its 



20th anniversary, NCEL can boast 



a world-class program that is fully 



integrated into all operational areas. 



Congratulations on 20 years of putting 



the health of players first!”



—Mike Randall  
   RG Expert, Gaming Labs International



Pictured right: Original Play Smart (Jan. 2020)



Pictured left: New Play Smart (Sept. 2024)
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NC Problem Gambling  
Program (NCPGP) Partnership
Since the first lottery ticket was sold in 
2006, anyone in North Carolina struggling 
with a gambling problem could find free, 
confidential help 
To help minimize the effects of problem gambling, the 



lottery provides $1 million a year to the N.C. Department of 



Health and Human Services for education, prevention, and 



free treatment and counseling programs. Starting in FY25, 



the program receives an additional $2 million from sports 



betting revenue.



Twenty years in, North Carolina continues to lead with 



compassion and accountability – proving that entertainment 



and responsibility can go hand in hand.



The Level 4 Journey:



NCPGP’s Milestones



Level 1: Commitment (2009)
In becoming a member of the WLA, the lottery agreed to 
embrace the WLA Responsible Gaming Principles, fulfilling 
the criteria for the Level 1 certification.



Level 2: Self-Assessment and Gap Analysis (2011)
The lottery completed a self-assessment and determined 
what Responsible Gaming programs needed to be built to 
address each principle.



Level 3: Planning and Implementation (2014)
The lottery developed a plan, a timetable and a budget to 
implement specific Responsible Gaming programs.



Level 4: Continuous Improvement (2017)
The successful implementation of Responsible 
Gaming programs made North Carolina the fourth 
and youngest U.S. lottery to achieve WLA Responsible 
Gaming Level 4 Certification.



Recertification (2021 & 2024)
The lottery’s Responsible Gaming programs are incorporated 
into day-to-day operations with continuous optimizations.



Our former Executive Director, Alice Garland, became the 
first lottery or gaming industry professional to receive the 
Don Hulen Award for Advocacy from the National Council on 
Problem Gambling.



Original Helpline button added to 



all retail terminals (2014) on left. 



Current Play Smart button print out 



on right.



•	 2007: Hiring a full-time youth prevention coordinator to innovate and expand prevention 
activities for vulnerable youth populations. 



•	 2008: Partnering with TELUS Health to streamline helpline processing, allowing people to call 
the helpline and receive a referral to treatment 24/7 365 days a year. 



•	 2010: Creating a registry of providers across the state equipped with skills, knowledge, and 
confidence to help those experiencing gambling related harm.



•	 2020: Removing the geofence from the helpline allowing those in the state without North 
Carolina area codes to reach the helpline saw an increase in calls.



•	 2022: Working with MoneyStacks to create GamFin, to help address underlying addiction-
related issues and to increase financial stability for individuals, families, and communities.



“Our collaboration with the North Carolina Education 



Lottery has been a tremendous success in advancing 



responsible gambling initiatives statewide. Together, 



we’ve expanded prevention outreach, strengthened access 



to treatment and support, and set a strong example of 



how partnerships between public health and the gaming 



industry can protect players and their families.”



— Amanda Winters 
  Program administrator, 



N.C. Problem Gambling Program



Callers that accepted 
a treatment referral



FY25: 54 Projects



FY24: 52 Projects



Number of  
prevention  projects



Visits to  
Play Smart website



FY24:  



349



FY25:  



569



FY24:



FY25:



200,955



302,606 











 38        N.C. Education Lottery  |  Two Decades, One Dream  39    



20 Years in the Game
After lotteries in the U.S. began again in 1964, North Carolina 
waited late in the game to launch the N.C. Education Lottery. 
It became the 43rd U.S. lottery more than 40 years later. But 
whether you are measuring by sales, money raised for a good 
cause, responsibility, or accountability, it didn’t take long for 
North Carolina to see its lottery become one of the top 
lotteries in the nation.



During our 20 years in the game, the lottery:



Ranks as the only U.S. lottery to increase sales every 



year of its operations.



Joined an elite group of only ten other U.S. lotteries 



able to raise $1 billion a year for the good cause  



they serve.



Became in 2017 the youngest and only the 4th 



U.S. lottery to win certification as one of the most 



responsible lotteries in the world.



Achieved clean, unmodified audits in every 



independent financial audit.



OF ACCREDITATIONResponsible Gaming Framework



This is to certify that



 
 



has met the criteria for achieving



Level 4 of the WLA Responsible Gaming Framework
and has been granted accreditation by the World Lottery Association in accordance 



with the recommendation of the Independent Assessment Panel.



4



CERTIFICATE



North Carolina Education Lottery 2728 Capital Blvd., 27604, Raleigh, NC, USA



Certification date: November, 2017 
This certificate is valid until: November, 2020



Jean-Luc Moner-Banet 
Lynne Roiter



WLA President 



WLA Secretary General



Those kinds of achievements met the expectations of North 



Carolinians when they decided a state lottery had merit. Every day, 



North Carolinians vote with their dollars that the lottery can be fun and 



along the way can raise money − almost $3 million a day on average 



last year − to help move public education forward in our state. 



	    20-year Highlights
Government Finance Officers Association



Award for



Outstanding



Achievement in



Popular Annual



Financial Reporting



Presented to



North Carolina Education Lottery



For its Annual Financial Report



For the Fiscal Year Ended



June 30, 2024



Executive Director/CEO



Government Finance Officers Association



Award for



Outstanding



Achievement in



Popular Annual



Financial Reporting



Presented to



North Carolina Education Lottery



For its Annual Financial Report



For the Fiscal Year Ended



June 30, 2024



Executive Director/CEO
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Decades of Excellence
The recognition of the lottery’s leadership in the industry came from winning multiple awards over two decades for sales, 
product development, finance, advertising, marketing and communications, and responsible gaming. Here are accolades 
received in the lottery’s most recent year.



	  Award-Winning Projects



	  Finance Awards



	  Industry Leadership



	  Culture & Responsibility



The lottery’s creative work earned six national awards from the North 



American Association of State and Provincial Lotteries. 



•	 Retail Promotion: Play Smart retailer promotion during Problem Gambling 
Awareness Month in March 2025.



•	 Social Media - Corporate Beneficiary Video: Moving NC Students Forward 
spotlight on the new Hayesville Primary School built with lottery funds.



•	 Digital Social Media: Winners Club Win-i Golf Social Media Game.



•	 Social Media - Games and Product Offerings: Max-A-Million – Whose 
Winnings Are Those? interactive game.



•	 iLottery Campaign: Digital Instants - Next Big Thing digital  
instants promotion.



•	 Digital Media Advertising: Cash POP – My POP Number Quiz. 



•	 17 consecutive years earning the Certification of Achievement for 
Excellence in Financial Reporting from the Government Finance Officers 
Association (GFOA).



•	 17 consecutive years earning the GFOA Award for Outstanding 
Achievement in the Popular Annual Financial Report.



•	 Certified, for the third time, as one of the most responsible lotteries  
in the world, as part of the World Lottery Associations Responsible  
Gaming Framework.



•	 Certified Great Places To Work®, the global authority on workplace culture.



•	 Leading with vision, Mark Michalko, Chief Executive Officer of the N.C. 
Education Lottery, became First Vice President of the North American 
Association of State and Provincial Lotteries and is slated to become 
president in 2026.



•	 Governor’s Award of Excellence for Public Service, awarded to 
Administrative Operations Manager Randall Keen in 2022.  The award is the 
highest honor a state employee may receive for dedicated service to the 
State of North Carolina.



•	 The Order of the Long Leaf Pine is the highest honor a state employee  
may receive from the governor for dedicated service to the State of  
North Carolina.



•	 Former Executive Director Alice Garland



•	 Randall Keen, administrative operations manager.



•	 Commissioner Pam Whitaker
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Lottery Commission Members



Cari Boyce 
of Raleigh



— Ripley Rand,  
    Chair, N.C. Education Lottery Commission



— Mark Michalko 
   Chief Executive Officer, N.C. Education Lottery



Lindsey Griffin 
of Greenville



Chris Hayes 
of Winston-Salem



Randy Jones 
of Pine Level



Nigel Long 
of Charlotte



Joshua Malcolm 
of Pembroke



Jason Roth 
of Cary



Pam Whitaker 
of Winston-Salem



“As we celebrate the 20th anniversary of the lottery, we’re focusing on how we sustain our 



success over the next two decades for the good of North Carolina. Like any other business, the 



lottery business is changing quickly and dramatically. For years, paper games – our scratch-offs 



– ranked as our most popular games. Now it is digital games – our digital instant games that you 



play on apps and browsers. Looking ahead, we want to make sure we meet lottery players where 



they are. That’s how we’ve managed to increase sales every year, including record sales of $6.6 



billion last year. But sustaining those sales won’t happen with advances in technology alone. 



It will be the things that don’t change, our business values, that sustain our lottery. Values like 



responsibility. We’re proud that for the third time last year your lottery was certified as one of 



the most socially responsible in the world. Values like integrity.  We’re committed to operating 



games fairly and to sound fiscal management of lottery finances. Our integrity has been 



demonstrated with clean opinions – the highest review possible – in every annual audit to date. 



And values like trust. We build that trust by caring about our players. If they have fun playing 



lottery games and see the benefits of the lottery in their communities, we will be able to sustain 



our lottery for decades to come.”



“Twenty years ago, those who envisioned a state lottery believed it could make a difference for 



education in North Carolina. But no one could have imagined just how much of a difference 



it would make. Back then, projections of raising a few hundred million dollars a year seemed 



ambitious. Today, the lottery contributes more than $1 billion a year for education — and has 



done so for each of the last three years. What began as an idea has become a success story 



for our state. Every day North Carolinians win millions in lottery prizes, both big and small. 



The steady growth of lottery sales benefits more than 7,000 retail locations – locally owned 



businesses and top retail companies alike. The lottery has become ingrained in our culture 



in many ways, sponsoring community events all over the State — from the Whirligig Festival 



to the Cheerwine Festival, the State Fair to Folk Fest — and cheering on our professional and 



college sports teams. The true measure of our impact, though, can be seen in the classrooms 



and student pathways we help support. Looking across our state, you can see lottery dollars in 



action through new schools built, scholarships awarded, and free preschool access for four-year-



olds. We’re honored to be part of the fabric of our state and to do our part, one ticket and one 



winner at a time, to support education in North Carolina.” 



Guiding the Dream



Learn about our Commission Members, appointed either by the Governor or the N.C. General Assembly.
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Want to know more?
You can learn more about the N.C. Education Lottery by reviewing 
its annual Reports to the Public, its annual financial reports, and its 
Strategic Plan on its website: nclottery.com.











2728 Capital Blvd, Suite 144, Raleigh NC 27604



919.301.3300 | nclottery.com



1,210 copies of the document were printed 
at a cost of $19,650.00 or $13.06 per copy.













Last Updated



Launch Date Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Top 
Prizes



Theme Play Style
Prize Payout 



%
Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor STATUS



7/7/2020 734 Double Deuces $2 $20,000 5 Gaming Find 66.29% 4.60 6 12,000,000$      4/24/2020 SG Executed
7/7/2020 735 Cherry Tripler Cashword $3 $75,000 4 Crossword Extended 66.33% 3.91 4.80 14,400,000$      5/15/2020 SG Executed
7/7/2020 736 SC Carolina Panthers $5 $200,000 4 License KNM 69.00% 4.04 4.08 20,400,000$      5/29/2020 SG Executed
7/7/2020 758 Super 7s $5 $200,000 5 Numbers KNM 69.01% 4.06 6.24 31,200,000$      6/10/2020 IGT Executed
7/7/2020 737 Power 10s $10 $1,000,000 4 Numbers Find 72.50% 3.57 5.76 57,600,000$      6/2/2020 SG Executed
8/4/2020 738 $10,000 Gold Rush $1 $10,000 6 Gems KNM 60.50% 4.75 7.20 7,200,000$        7/8/2020 SG Executed
8/4/2020 739 $50,000 Gold Rush $2 $50,000 6 Gems KNM 66.29% 4.58 7.44 14,880,000$      6/29/2020 SG Executed
8/4/2020 740 $250,000 Gold Rush $5 $250,000 5 Gems KNM 69.02% 4.18 6.00 30,000,000$      6/26/2020 SG Executed
8/4/2020 741 $4,000,000 Gold Rush $20 $4,000,000 3 Gems KNM 75.01% 3.10 4.80 96,000,000$      6/26/2020 SG Executed
9/1/2020 742 Hit $50 $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.89 8.16 8,160,000$        7/31/2020 SG Executed
9/1/2020 743 $500 Stacked $5 $500 13320 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 7.20 36,000,000$      7/8/2020 SG Executed
9/1/2020 744 Extreme Cashword $5 $150,000 3 Crossword Extended 69.01% 3.94 3.60 18,000,000$      7/9/2020 SG Executed
9/1/2020 745 Carolina Black Millionaire Edition $10 $1,000,000 5 Money KNM 72.50% 3.60 6.00 60,000,000$      8/6/2020 SG Executed



10/6/2020 746 Lucky Dog $1 $5,000 6 Whimsical KNM 60.50% 4.80 6.72 6,720,000$        9/2/2020 SG Executed
10/6/2020 747 Fantastic 5's $2 $25,000 5 Numbers KNM 66.31% 4.51 6.00 12,000,000$      9/2/2020 SG Executed
10/6/2020 748 Power Shot $5 $200,000 4 Multiplier Find 69.03% 4.15 5.76 28,800,000$      9/2/2020 SG Executed
10/6/2020 749 $50 or $100 $10 $100 188,000 Money KNM 72.50% 9.45 4.80 48,000,000$      9/2/2020 SG Executed
11/3/2020 750 SC Holiday Luck X10 $1 $5,000 5 Seasonal KNM 60.80% 4.77 5.28 5,280,000$        9/25/2020 SG Executed
11/3/2020 751 SC Holiday Luck X20 $2 $20,000 4 Seasonal KNM 66.30% 4.43 4.32 8,640,000$        9/25/2020 SG Executed
11/3/2020 752 SC Holiday Luck X30 $3 $75,000 3 Extended Extended 66.30% 4.07 2.64 7,920,000$        9/25/2020 SG Executed
11/3/2020 753 SC Holiday Luck X50 $5 $150,000 3 Seasonal KNM 69.03% 4.09 3.84 19,200,000$      9/25/2020 SG Executed
11/3/2020 754 SC Holiday Countdown (Oversized) $20 $1,000,000 3 Seasonal Match 2 75.00% 2.98 1.20 24,000,000$      9/25/2020 SG Executed
12/1/2020 760 2021 $2 $20,000 4 Numbers KNM 66.31% 4.58 4.80 9,600,000$        10/28/2020 SG Executed
12/1/2020 761 Loteria $3 $75,000 6 Extended Extended 66.31% 3.92 7.20 21,600,000$      10/30/2020 SG Executed
12/1/2020 755 $250,000 Money Match $5 $250,000 4 Money KNM 69.03% 4.18 5.52 27,600,000$      10/29/2020 SG Executed
12/1/2020 759 Black Diamond 7s $5 $200,000 5 Gems KNM 69.03% 4.07 5.52 27,600,000$      8/14/2020 SG Executed
12/1/2020 762 $1,000,000 Bankroll $10 $1,000,000 5 Money KNM 72.52% 3.56 6.00 60,000,000$      10/30/2020 SG Executed
1/5/2021 733 Blackjack $1 $2,100 4 GamingYours Beats Theirs60.50% 4.79 4.80 4,800,000$        4/10/2020 SG Executed
1/5/2021 763 Quick $100s $2 $20,000 5 Money KNM 66.30% 4.63 7.20 14,400,000$      12/2/2020 SG Executed
1/5/2021 764 Mega Bucks $5 $200,000 10 Money KNM 69.04% 4.05 10.20 51,000,000$      11/30/2020 SG Executed
1/5/2021 765 SC 100X The Cash $20 $2,000,000 5 Multiplier KNM 75.04% 3.03 6.00 120,000,000$   12/2/2020 SG Executed
2/2/2021 766 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 12 Multiplier KNM 60.81% 4.84 14.40 14,400,000$      1/6/2021 SG Executed
2/2/2021 767 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 10 Multiplier KNM 66.29% 4.48 12.96 25,920,000$      12/17/2020 SG Executed
2/2/2021 768 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 5 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.81 6.00 18,000,000$      1/6/2021 SG Executed
2/2/2021 769 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 10 Multiplier KNM 69.03% 4.12 12.00 60,000,000$      1/8/2021 SG Executed
2/2/2021 770 SC 50X The Cash $10 $1,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 72.51% 3.44 7.44 74,400,000$      1/8/2021 SG Executed
3/2/2021 771 Lucke Bonus Cash $2 $25,000 6 Luck KNM 66.30% 4.56 6.48 12,960,000$      1/21/2021 SG Executed
3/2/2021 772 VIP Cashword $5 $150,000 5 Crossword Extended 69.00% 3.89 6.00 30,000,000$      1/29/2021 SG Executed
3/2/2021 773 Ca$h Plu$ $5 $200,000 6 Money KNM 69.00% 4.19 7.20 36,000,000$      1/14/2021 SG Executed
3/2/2021 774 SC Millionaire Maker $30 $1,000,000 30 Money KNM 78.02% 2.95 10.80 324,000,000$   1/29/2021 SG Executed
4/6/2021 775 Double It! $1 $4,000 8 Multiplier Match 3 60.51% 4.81 8.64 8,640,000$        2/24/2021 SG Executed
4/6/2021 776 Fat Wallet $2 $20,000 8 Money KNM 66.31% 4.43 8.16 16,320,000$      2/24/2020 SG Executed
4/6/2021 777 Twisted Bingo $3 $75,000 4 Bingo Extended 66.30% 3.99 5.04 15,120,000$      3/5/2021 SG Executed
4/6/2021 778 Double Cash Doubler $5 $200,000 6 Money KNM 69.00% 4.06 7.20 36,000,000$      2/24/2020 SG Executed
4/6/2021 790 Jumbo Bucks $10 $1,000,000 8 Money KNM 72.51% 3.35 8.40 84,000,000$      3/2/2021 SG Executed
5/4/2021 780 Super Hot 7's $1 $5,000 8 Numbers Find 60.50% 4.88 8.16 8,160,000$        4/1/2021 SG Executed
5/4/2021 781 7-11-21 $2 $21,000 5 Numbers Find 66.29% 4.52 6.00 12,000,000$      3/18/2021 SG Executed
5/4/2021 782 7 $5 $200,000 6 Numbers KNM 69.00% 4.12 7.20 36,000,000$      3/24/2021 SG Executed
5/4/2021 783 Platinum 7s $10 $1,000,000 5 Numbers KNM 72.50% 3.64 6.00 60,000,000$      4/5/2021 IGT Executed
5/4/2021 789 Ultimate 7's $20 $2,000,000 4 Numbers KNM 75.01% 3.12 5.28 105,600,000$   3/18/2021 SG Executed
6/1/2021 784 Fast $50 $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.89 8.16 8,160,000$        5/4/2021 SG Executed
6/1/2021 785 Break the Bank $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.29% 4.59 6.48 12,960,000$      5/5/2021 SG Executed
6/1/2021 786 Diamond Mine 9X $5 $200,000 4 Gems Match 3 69.00% 4.11 4.80 24,000,000$      4/28/2021 SG Executed
6/1/2021 787 Ruby Mine 9X $5 $200,000 4 Gems Match 3 69.00% 4.11 4.80 24,000,000$      4/28/2021 SG Executed
6/1/2021 709 $100 or $200 $20 $200 125000 Money KNM 75.00% 9.23 3.00 60,000,000$      10/31/2019 SG Executed



Planned Reorders (reorders will be added as executed)



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Estimated Dates Vendor



718 Extreme Cash $25 $1,000,000 3 Money KNM 74.60% 4.21 5.88 $147,000,000 8/21/2020 SG
726 Money Bag Slingo RO#1 $3 $75,000 1 Extended Extended 66.08% 4.02 1.20 $3,600,000 6/29/2020 SG
713 SC 20X the Cash $5 $250,000 3 Multiplier KNM 69.02% 4.12 5.04 $25,200,000 8/14/2020 SG
714 SC 50X the Cash $10 $1,000,000 2 Multiplier KNM 72.50% 3.3 3.72 $37,200,000 8/4/2020 SG
727 $200,000 Triple Play $5 $200,000 2 Money Multiple 69.00% 4.07 2.40 $12,000,000 7/8/2020 SG
601 Mega Bucks $5 $200,000 1 Money KNM 69.00% 3.75 1.32 $6,600,000 10/1/2020 SG
700 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 14 Numbers Tic Tac Toe 60.63% 4.77 12.24 $12,240,000 9/11/2020 SG
726 Money Bag Slingo RO#2 $3 $75,000 1 Extended Extended 66.08% 4.02 1.20 $3,600,000 9/14/2020 SG
736 SC Carolina Panthers $5 $200,000 2 License KNM 69.00% 4.04 2.04 $10,200,000 9/4/2020 SG
735 Cherry Tripler Cashword $3 $75,000 3 Crossword Extended 66.33% 3.91 3.60 $10,800,000 10/14/2020 SG
737 Power 10s $10 $1,000,000 2 Numbers Find 72.50% 3.57 2.88 $28,800,000 11/6/2020 SG
587 SC $10,000,000 Colossal Cash RO#1 $30 $10,000,000 1 Money KNM 78.01% 2.83 3.96 $118,800,000 11/20/2020 SG
743 $500 Stacked $5 $500 13320 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 7.20 $36,000,000 11/13/2020 SG
744 Extreme Cashword $5 $150,000 3 Crossword Extended 69.01% 3.94 3.60 $18,000,000 11/25/2020 SG
745 Carolina Black Millionaire Edition $10 $1,000,000 2 Money KNM 72.50% 3.6 2.40 $24,000,000 12/7/2020 SG
740 $250,000 Gold Rush $5 $250,000 2 Gems KNM 69.02% 4.18 2.40 $12,000,000 11/16/2020 SG
746 Lucky Dog $1 $5,000 3 Whimsical KNM 60.50% 4.8 3.36 $3,360,000 11/30/2020 SG
748 Power Shot $5 $200,000 1 Multiplier Find 69.03% 4.15 1.44 $7,200,000 12/7/2020 SG
749 $50 or $100 $10 $100 141000 Money KNM 72.50% 9.45 3.60 $36,000,000 2/23/2021 SG
759 Black Diamond 7s $5 $200,000 5 Gems KNM 69.03% 4.07 5.52 $27,600,000 2/15/2021 SG
733 BLACKJACK $1 $2,100 2 GamingYours Beats Theirs60.50% 4.79 2.40 $2,400,000 2/5/2021 SG
742 HIT $50! $1 $5,000 3 Money KNM 60.50% 4.89 4.08 $4,080,000 2/5/2021 SG
755 $250,000 MONEY MATCH $5 $250,000 2 Money KNM 69.03% 4.18 2.76 $13,800,000 3/10/2021 SG
763 QUICK $100S $2 $20,000 3 Money KNM 66.30% 4.63 4.32 $8,640,000 2/15/2021 SG
761 LOTERIA $3 $75,000 4 Extended Extended 66.31% 3.92 4.80 $14,400,000 5/12/2021 SG
762 $1,000,000 BANKROLL $10 $1,000,000 3 Money KNM 72.52% 3.56 3.60 $36,000,000 5/11/2021 SG
764 MEGA BUCKS $5 $200,000 10 Money KNM 69.04% 4.05 10.20 $51,000,000 7/7/2021 SG
765 SC 100X THE CASH $20 $2,000,000 5 Multiplier KNM 75.04% 3.03 6.00 $120,000,000 5/14/2021 SG
587 SC $10,000,000 Colossal Cash RO#2 $30 $10,000,000 1 Money KNM 78.01% 2.83 3.96 $118,800,000 4/19/2021 SG
730 JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS $2 $50,000 12 Money KNM 68.99% 4.57 15.36 $30,720,000 5/4/2021 SG
769 SC 20X THE CASH $5 $250,000 4 Multiplier KNM 69.03% 4.12 4.80 $24,000,000 7/16/2021 SG
770 SC 50X THE CASH $10 $1,000,000 3 Multiplier KNM 72.51% 3.44 3.72 $37,200,000 5/12/2021 SG
773 Ca$h Plu$ $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.19 4.80 $24,000,000 5/12/2021 SG
774 SC Millionaire Maker $30 $1,000,000 30 Money KNM 78.02% 2.95 10.80 $324,000,000 8/26/2021 SG
778 Double Cash Doubler $5 $200,000 3 Money KNM 69.00% 4.06 3.60 $18,000,000 6/21/2021 SG



Shelf Games



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
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Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor



756 Money Bag Multiplier $2 $25,000 6 Money KNM 66.30% 4.45 6.72 $13,440,000 8/7/2020 SG
757 Big Cash Payout $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.51 5.04 $50,400,000 8/14/2020 SG
788 Cash Payout $5 $200,000 5 Money KNM 69.00% 4.17 6.00 $30,000,000 4/15/2021 SG



FY21 New 
Games



FY21 
Reorders



FY20 New 
Games



FY20 
Reorders



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue



$1 9 4 9 1 7.9 $93,600,000
$2 11 2 12 2 6.9 $191,040,000
$3 5 4 6 1 5.1 $109,440,000
$5 17 14 15 5 6.3 $821,400,000



$10 7 6 7 1 6.3 $643,200,000
$20 5 1 4 0 4.1 $525,600,000
$25 0 1 1 0 5.9 $147,000,000
$30 1 3 0 0 10.8 $885,600,000



Totals 55 35 54 10 #############



FY 2021 Instant Ticket Schedule 5/24/2021











FY 2021 Instant Game End Schedule



Game 
Number



Game Name Price Point
Begin Pickup  



Website Update
Last Day to Return Last Day to Claim



Final Top 
Prize



716 Extra Play Cashword $5 6/8/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020
681 Sizzlin' Crossword $3 6/23/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020
684 Pay Me! $5 6/24/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020
705 Double Match $2 7/14/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020
712 15X Crossword $3 7/17/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020
551 $5,000,000 Mega Cash $20
656 LUCKY YOU $1
704 TRIPLE CASH $1
724 $50 IN A FLASH $1
600 JUNIOR BIG OL' BUCKS $2
652 10X THE CASH $2
692 THE BIG SPIN $5
721 007 $5
669 $5,000 LOADED $10
707 Loteria $3 9/4/2020 11/27/2020 2/25/2021
608 CASH ON THE SPOT $1
677 HEAT WAVE $2
715 LOTS OF $100'S $2
615 TREASURE HUNT $3
678 BLAZING 7'S $5
708 FULL OF $500'S $5
731 BONUS BUCKS $5
722 WIN $50 OR $100 $10
728 RED HOT RICHES $10
675 $300,000,000 Supreme Riches $30 11/2/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
703 Big Money $10 11/3/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
727 $200,000 TRIPLE PLAY $5 11/9/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
601 MEGA BUCKS $5 11/20/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
754 HOLIDAY COUNTDOWN $20 11/20/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
710 5X The Cash $1 11/23/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
723 Ruby Red 7's $20 12/2/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
758 Super 7s $5 12/9/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
726 Money Bag Slingo $3 12/17/2020 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
725 Diamond Dazzler $2 1/5/2021 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
720 TRIPLE DYNAMITE 7S $2 1/6/2021 3/12/2021 6/10/2021
662 Lucky 7 Bonus $5
729 FAST BUCKS $1
750 HOLIDAY LUCK X10 $1
751 HOLIDAY LUCK X20 $2
752 HOLIDAY LUCK X30 $3
753 HOLIDAY LUCK X50 $5
738 $10,000 GOLD RUSH $1 1/25/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
694 $10,000 Loaded $20 2/1/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
734 DOUBLE DEUCES $2 2/2/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
711 10X THE CASH $2 2/3/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
602 JUMBO BUCKS $10 2/8/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
760 2021 $2 2/10/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
732 MILLIONAIRE BUCKS $20 2/24/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
736 CAROLINA PANTHERS $5 3/1/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021
719 LOOSE CHANGE $1
746 LUCKY DOG $1
739 $50,000 GOLD RUSH $2
747 FANTASTIC 5'S $2
735 CHERRY TRIPLER CASHWORD $3
748 POWER SHOT $5
664 MGM RESORTS $25,000,000 CASINO CASH$10
659 100X THE CASH $20



Last Updated



5/24/2021



Q1



Q2
10/12/2020 11/27/2020 2/25/2021



8/10/2020 10/2/2020 12/31/2020



6/10/2021



4/12/2021 5/28/2021 8/26/2021



Q3



Q4



1/18/2021 3/12/2021













Last Updated



Launch Date
Early 



Launch
Game #



Second 



Chance
Game Name



Price 



Point
Top Prize



# Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style



Prize 



Payout %
Odds



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor STATUS



7/2/2021 Y 791 Emeralds $1 $5,000 6 Gems KNM 60.50% 4.82 7.68 7,680,000$         6/2/2021 SG Executed
7/2/2021 Y 792 Triple 333 $2 $30,000 5 Numbers Find 66.29% 4.62 6.00 12,000,000$      5/27/2021 SG Executed
7/2/2021 Y 793 Silver/Gold Cashword $3 $75,000 6 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.89 7.68 23,040,000$      5/28/2021 SG Executed
7/2/2021 Y 794 SC Corvette & Cash $5 $100,000+Corvette 4 License KNM 66.20% 4.25 6.00 30,000,000$      5/19/2021 Pollard Executed
7/2/2021 Y 795 $50 or $100 $10 $100 329,000 Money KNM 72.50% 9.45 8.40 84,000,000$      6/2/2021 SG Executed
8/3/2021 796 Neon $ $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.81 7.20 7,200,000$         6/25/2021 SG Executed
8/3/2021 797 Carolina Keno $3 $75,000 4 License Extended 69.78% 3.90 4.08 12,240,000$      6/29/2021 SG Executed
8/3/2021 798 $500 Loaded $5 $500 22,200 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 12.00 60,000,000$      6/25/2021 SG Executed
8/3/2021 799 Premier Cash $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.04% 3.08 6.00 120,000,000$    6/24/2021 SG Executed
9/3/2021 Y 800 Cash Spooktacular $2 $20,000 3 Seasonal KNM 66.33% 4.56 4.32 8,640,000$         7/29/2021 SG Executed
9/3/2021 Y 801 Bonus Bucks $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.06 5.04 25,200,000$      7/27/2021 SG Executed
9/3/2021 Y 802 Mystery Prize Cashword $5 $150,000 6 Crossword Extended 69.01% 3.89 7.92 39,600,000$      7/21/2021 Pollard Executed
9/3/2021 Y 779 SC The Bigger Spin $10 $2,000,000 5 Money KNM 72.20% 3.62 7.20 72,000,000$      7/30/2021 SG Executed
9/3/2021 Y 839 Grand Money $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.00% 3.09 6.00 120,000,000$    8/6/2021 SG Executed



10/5/2021 803 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 12 Luck Tic Tac Toe 60.81% 4.84 14.40 14,400,000$      8/25/2021 SG Executed
10/5/2021 756 Money Bag Multiplier $2 $25,000 6 Money KNM 66.30% 4.45 6.72 13,440,000$      8/7/2020 SG Executed
10/5/2021 804 Wild Cash Multiplier $5 $200,000 6 Money Match 3 69.00% 4.16 8.88 44,400,000$      8/30/2021 SG Executed
10/5/2021 805 Spectacular Riches $25 $1,000,000 8 Money KNM 74.60% 4.26 11.76 294,000,000$    8/26/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 806 SC Season's Greetings $1 $5,000 6 Seasonal Find 60.80% 4.76 6.24 6,240,000$         9/24/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 807 SC Holiday Doubler $2 $20,000 4 Seasonal KNM 66.30% 4.55 4.56 9,120,000$         9/28/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 808 SC Peppermint Payout X3 $3 $75,000 3 Extended Extended 66.31% 4.01 3.24 9,720,000$         10/8/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 809 SC Holiday Cheer $5 $150,000 4 Seasonal Find 69.00% 4.07 4.56 22,800,000$      10/11/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 810 SC Merry Money Blowout $10 $500 3200 Seasonal KNM 72.50% 9.95 2.40 24,000,000$      8/3/2021 SG Executed
11/2/2021 811 SC Winter Winnings (Large Format) $20 $1,000,000 2 Seasonal Multiple 75.01% 2.95 1.44 28,800,000$      9/23/2021 SG Executed
12/7/2021 812 Gold $2 $20,000 6 Gems KNM 66.31% 4.64 6.72 13,440,000$      11/9/2021 SG Executed
12/7/2021 813 Loteria $3 $75,000 8 Loteria Extended 66.28% 3.99 9.60 28,800,000$      11/9/2021 SG Executed
12/7/2021 814 Sapphire 7s $5 $200,000 6 Gems KNM 69.01% 4.06 7.92 39,600,000$      10/4/2021 SG Executed
12/7/2021 757 Big Cash Payout $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.51 5.04 50,400,000$      8/14/2020 SG Executed



12/31/2021 Y 815 Clover Doubler $1 $4,000 8 Luck Match 3 60.50% 4.81 8.16 8,160,000$         11/30/2021 SG Executed
12/31/2021 Y 816 $100 Stacked $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.27% 4.63 7.20 14,400,000$      11/30/2021 SG Executed
12/31/2021 Y 817 $35M Blowout $5 $400,000 4 Money KNM 69.03% 4.32 10.20 51,000,000$      11/12/2021 SG Executed
12/31/2021 Y 818 $2,000,000 Diamond Dazzler $20 $2,000,000 4 Gems KNM 75.04% 3.07 6.00 120,000,000$    10/22/2021 SG Executed



2/1/2022 819 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 6 Multiplier KNM 60.79% 4.85 7.20 7,200,000$         1/10/2022 SG Executed
2/1/2022 820 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 5 Multiplier KNM 66.29% 4.46 6.00 12,000,000$      1/10/2022 SG Executed
2/1/2022 821 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 4 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.81 4.80 14,400,000$      1/11/2022 SG Executed
2/1/2022 822 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 4 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.12 6.00 30,000,000$      1/7/2022 SG Executed
2/1/2022 823 SC 50X The Cash $10 $1,000,000 8 Multiplier KNM 72.51% 3.44 9.60 96,000,000$      1/7/2022 SG Executed
3/1/2022 825 Gold Standard $5 $200,000 6 Gems KNM 69.01% 4.09 7.92 39,600,000$      1/28/2022 SG Executed
3/1/2022 827 $500,000 Cashword $10 $500,000 3 Crossword Extended 72.50% 3.36 3.96 39,600,000$      2/2/2022 SG Executed
3/1/2022 826 SC 200X The Cash $30 $5,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 78.01% 2.90 17.28 518,400,000$    2/1/2022 SG Executed
4/5/2022 824 $50 Frenzy $1 $5,000 5 Money KNM 60.50% 4.89 6.00 6,000,000$         2/25/2022 SG Executed
4/5/2022 828 Magic 8 Ball $2 $20,000 6 License KNM 66.32% 4.61 6.48 12,960,000$      3/4/2022 SG Executed
4/5/2022 829 Super Loteria $5 $150,000 5 Loteria Extended 69.00% 3.85 6.00 30,000,000$      3/8/2022 SG Executed
4/5/2022 830 Scorching Hot 7’s $10 $700,000 4 Numbers KNM 72.51% 3.65 7.92 79,200,000$      3/10/2022 SG Executed
5/3/2022 831 Cash Match $2 $20,000 5 Money Multiple 66.29% 4.60 6.00 12,000,000$      3/25/2022 SG Executed
5/3/2022 832 Fast Cash Slingo $3 $75,000 4 Slingo Extended 66.29% 4.02 5.04 15,120,000$      3/25/2022 SG Executed
5/3/2022 788 Cash Payout $5 $200,000 5 Money KNM 69.00% 4.17 6.00 30,000,000$      4/1/2021 SG Executed
5/3/2022 833 $100 Million Mega Cash $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.01% 3.20 6.72 134,400,000$    3/24/2022 SG Executed
6/7/2022 834 SC $1 Carolina Jackpot $1 $10,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.72 7.20 7,200,000$         4/27/2022 SG Executed
6/7/2022 835 SC $2 Carolina Jackpot $2 $50,000 5 Money KNM 66.30% 4.61 6.48 12,960,000$      4/27/2022 SG Executed
6/7/2022 836 SC $5 Carolina Jackpot $5 $200,000 6 Money KNM 69.01% 4.16 7.68 38,400,000$      4/28/2022 SG Executed
6/7/2022 837 SC $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 $1,000,000 5 Money KNM 72.50% 3.66 6.00 60,000,000$      4/28/2022 SG Executed



Planned Reorders (reorders will be added as executed)



Game #
Second 



Chance
Game Name



Price 



Point
Top Prize



# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue Estimated Dates Vendor



782 7 $5 $200,000 2 Numbers KNM 69.00% 4.12 2.40 $12,000,000 8/16/2021 SG
783 Platinum 7s $10 $1,000,000 2 Numbers KNM 72.50% 3.64 2.40 $24,000,000 9/16/2021 IGT
764 Mega Bucks $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.04% 4.05 4.08 $20,400,000 9/20/2021 SG
786 Diamond Mine 9X $5 $200,000 2 Gems Match 3 69.00% 4.11 2.40 $12,000,000 8/16/2021 SG
787 Ruby Mine 9X $5 $200,000 2 Gems Match 3 69.00% 4.11 2.40 $12,000,000 8/16/2021 SG
769 SC 20X the Cash $5 $250,000 4 Money KNM 69.03% 4.12 4.80 $24,000,000 9/17/2021 SG
774 SC Millionaire Maker $30 $1,000,000 30 Money KNM 78.02% 2.95 10.80 $324,000,000 2/21/2022 SG
801 Bonus Bucks $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.06 5.04 $25,200,000 12/21/2021 SG
718 Extreme Cash $25 $1,000,000 3 Money KNM 74.60% 4.21 5.88 $147,000,000 11/15/2021 SG
798 $500 Loaded $5 $500 12210 Money KNM 69.00% 4.14 6.66 $33,300,000 2/25/2022 SG
790 Jumbo Bucks $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.51% 3.35 4.20 $42,000,000 2/11/2022 SG
819 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 2 Multiplier KNM 60.79% 4.85 2.40 $2,400,000 4/6/2022 SG
820 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 1 Multiplier KNM 66.29% 4.46 1.20 $2,400,000 4/12/2022 SG
821 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 2 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.81 2.40 $7,200,000 4/14/2022 SG
822 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 2 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.12 3.00 $15,000,000 4/7/2022 SG



Shelf Games



Game #
Second 



Chance
Game Name



Price 



Point
Top Prize



# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor



FY22 New 



Games



FY22 



Reorders



FY21 New 



Games



FY21 



Reorders



Order 



Quantity
Printed Revenue



$1 8 1 9 4 8.0 $66,480,000
$2 10 1 11 2 6.0 $123,360,000
$3 6 1 5 4 5.7 $110,520,000
$5 13 8 17 14 7.4 $634,500,000



$10 8 2 7 6 6.3 $571,200,000
$20 5 0 5 1 5.2 $523,200,000
$25 1 1 0 1 11.8 $441,000,000
$30 1 1 1 3 17.3 $842,400,000



Totals 52 15 55 35 $3,312,660,000



FY 2022 Instant Ticket Schedule 3/28/2022











FY 2022 Instant Game End Schedule



Game 



Number
Game Name Price Point



Begin Pickup  



Website Update
Last Day to Return Last Day to Claim



Final Top 



Prize



741 $4,000,000 GOLD RUSH $20 4/12/2021 9/3/2021 12/2/2021



713 20X THE CASH $5 4/30/2021 9/3/2021 12/2/2021



685 $5,000,000 FORTUNE $20 5/6/2021 9/3/2021 12/2/2021



740 $250,000 GOLD RUSH $5 6/1/2021 9/3/2021 12/2/2021



744 EXTREME CASHWORD $5 6/1/2021 9/3/2021 12/2/2021



733 'BLACKJACK $1



742 HIT $50! $1



768 15X CASHWORD $3



743 $500 STACKED $5



714 50X THE CASH $10



700 LUCKY 7'S $1



709 $100 or $200 $20



737 POWER 10S $10



749 $50 or $100 $10



755 $250,000 MONEY MATCH $5



759 BLACK DIAMOND 7S $5



763 Quick $100s $2



775 Double It! $1



781 7-11-21 $2



792 Triple 333 $2



635 $150 MILLION CASH EXPLOSION $20



745 Carolina Black Millionaire Edition $10



761 Loteria $3



771 Lucke Bonus Cash $2



772 VIP Cashword $5



773 Ca$h Plu$ $5



780 Super Hot 7's $1



784 Fast $50 $1



800 CASH SPOOKTACULAR $2



807 Holiday Doubler $2



808 PEPPERMINT PAYOUT X3 $3



809 HOLIDAY CHEER $5



810 MERRY MONEY BLOWOUT $10



3/11/2022 6/9/20221/17/2022



Q4
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10/11/2021 11/19/2021 2/17/2022



9/3/2021 12/2/2021
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7/1/2022 Y 838 Lucky Dog $2 $20,000 4 Whimsical KNM 66.30% 4.53 6.72 13,440,000$      6/1/2022 SG Executed
7/1/2022 Y 840 Hot 5's $5 $200,000 5 Numbers KNM 69.01% 4.18 7.20 36,000,000$      5/19/2022 SG Executed
7/1/2022 Y 841 $50 Million Cash Blowout $10 $500 11200 Money KNM 72.50% 9.95 8.40 84,000,000$      6/1/2022 SG Executed
7/1/2022 Y 842 Fabulous Fortune $30 $3,000,000 6 Money KNM 77.81% 4.14 10.80 324,000,000$    6/7/2022 SG Executed
8/2/2022 843 Tic Tac Multiplier $1 $5,000 6 Multiplier Tic Tac Toe 60.50% 4.81 7.20 7,200,000$         6/27/2022 SG Executed
8/2/2022 844 Cashword Multiplier $5 $150,000 6 Crossword Extended 69.00% 3.91 7.68 38,400,000$      6/29/2022 SG Executed
8/2/2022 845 Mega Bucks Limited Edition $5 $250,000 5 Money KNM 69.02% 4.48 7.92 39,600,000$      6/15/2022 SG Executed
8/2/2022 846 Platinum $20 $2,000,000 4 Gems KNM 75.02% 3.23 5.28 105,600,000$    6/30/2022 SG Executed
9/2/2022 Y 847 Washington $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.79 7.20 7,200,000$         7/28/2022 SG Executed
9/2/2022 Y 848 Jefferson $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.31% 4.58 6.48 12,960,000$      7/13/2022 SG Executed
9/2/2022 Y 849 Lincoln $5 $200,000 6 Money KNM 69.00% 4.25 7.68 38,400,000$      7/27/2022 SG Executed
9/2/2022 Y 850 Hamilton $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.79 6.96 69,600,000$      7/27/2022 SG Executed



10/4/2022 851 Wild Doubler $2 $20,000 5 Multiplier Find 66.29% 4.62 6.00 12,000,000$      8/25/2022 SG Executed
10/4/2022 852 Orange Tripler Cashword $3 $75,000 4 Crossword Extended 66.30% 3.91 4.80 14,400,000$      8/15/2022 SG Executed
10/4/2022 853 SC The Price is Right $5 $200,000 4 License KNM 69.01% 4.18 5.76 28,800,000$      8/24/2022 SG Executed
10/4/2022 854 Mega 7's $20 $2,000,000 4 Numbers KNM 75.04% 3.18 6.24 124,800,000$    8/23/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 855 SC Holiday $50's $1 $5,000 5 Seasonal Find 60.50% 4.78 6.24 6,240,000$         8/22/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 856 SC Holiday $100's $2 $20,000 3 Seasonal KNM 66.30% 4.44 4.56 9,120,000$         9/20/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 857 SC Holiday Ca$h for Word$ $3 $75,000 3 Extended Extended 66.29% 3.99 3.24 9,720,000$         9/29/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 858 SC Holiday $500's $5 $150,000 2 Seasonal KNM 69.02% 4.17 5.04 25,200,000$      9/15/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 859 SC Holiday Cash Blowout $10 $500 3520 Seasonal KNM 72.50% 9.95 2.64 26,400,000$      9/15/2022 SG Executed
11/1/2022 860 SC Holiday Spectacular (Oversized) $20 $250,000 2 Seasonal Multiple 75.04% 3.06 1.44 28,800,000$      9/28/2022 SG Executed
12/6/2022 861 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 6 Luck Tic Tac Toe 60.81% 4.84 7.20 7,200,000$         10/20/2022 SG Executed
12/6/2022 862 Loteria $3 $75,000 8 Loteria Extended 66.28% 3.99 9.60 28,800,000$      10/17/2022 SG Executed
12/6/2022 863 Ruby Red 7's $5 $200,000 6 Gems KNM 69.03% 4.19 8.16 40,800,000$      10/13/2022 SG Executed
12/6/2022 864 Triple 777 $10 $700,000 4 Numbers Match 3 72.52% 3.70 6.24 62,400,000$      10/27/2022 IGT Executed



12/30/2022 Y 865 Electric 8's $2 $20,000 5 Numbers Find 66.30% 4.52 6.00 12,000,000$      10/24/2022 SG Executed
12/30/2022 Y 866 Fire $5 $100,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.36 4.80 24,000,000$      11/10/2022 SG Executed
12/30/2022 Y 867 Ice $5 $200,000 3 Money KNM 69.04% 4.37 4.08 20,400,000$      11/10/2022 SG Executed
12/30/2022 Y 868 SC 100X The Cash $20 $2,000,000 5 Multiplier KNM 75.00% 3.24 9.00 180,000,000$    10/26/2022 SG Executed



2/7/2023 869 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 5 Multiplier KNM 60.80% 4.83 7.20 7,200,000$         12/16/2022 SG Executed
2/7/2023 870 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 5 Multiplier KNM 66.30% 4.68 6.00 12,000,000$      12/16/2022 SG Executed
2/7/2023 871 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 3 Crossword Extended 66.32% 3.90 3.60 10,800,000$      12/20/2022 SG Executed
2/7/2023 872 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 4 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.32 6.00 30,000,000$      12/1/2022 SG Executed
2/7/2023 873 SC 50X The Cash $10 $1,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 72.52% 3.75 10.08 100,800,000$    12/1/2022 SG Executed
3/7/2023 874 Hit $500 $5 $500 20000 Money KNM 69.00% 4.37 12.00 60,000,000$      1/18/2023 SG Executed
3/7/2023 875 VIP Platinum $10 $1,000,000 5 Gems KNM 72.50% 3.63 7.92 79,200,000$      1/30/2023 Pollard Executed
3/7/2023 876 SC $5,000,000 Ultimate $30 $5,000,000 5 Money KNM 78.00% 3.01 16.20 486,000,000$    2/1/2023 SG Executed
4/4/2023 877 $50 Loaded $1 $5,000 6 Money KNM 60.50% 4.84 9.12 9,120,000$         2/16/2023 SG Executed
4/4/2023 878 Double Match $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.31% 4.59 6.48 12,960,000$      2/17/2023 SG Executed
4/4/2023 879 SC Living Lucky with Luke Combs $5 $200,000 5 License KNM 69.00% 4.24 6.00 30,000,000$      2/16/2023 SG Executed
4/4/2023 880 Double Diamond Cashword $10 $500,000 4 Crossword Extended 72.50% 3.57 4.80 48,000,000$      2/24/2023 SG Executed
5/2/2023 881 Heads or Tails $1 $5,000 5 Money Find 60.50% 4.73 7.20 7,200,000$         2/21/2023 SG Executed
5/2/2023 882 $100 in a Flash $2 $20,000 6 Money KNM 66.30% 4.63 7.68 15,360,000$      2/21/2023 SG Executed
5/2/2023 883 Super Loteria $5 $150,000 6 Loteria Extended 69.00% 3.85 7.20 36,000,000$      3/29/2023 SG Executed
5/2/2023 884 $2,000,000 Riches $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.01% 3.20 7.20 144,000,000$    3/23/2023 SG Executed
6/6/2023 885 Junior Big Ol' Bucks $2 $50,000 10 Money KNM 66.34% 4.75 14.40 28,800,000$      3/22/2023 SG Executed
6/6/2023 886 Bingo Bucks $3 $75,000 4 Bingo Extended 66.32% 4.07 5.04 15,120,000$      3/21/2023 SG Executed
6/6/2023 887 Mega Bucks $5 $200,000 8 Money KNM 69.00% 4.57 10.56 52,800,000$      3/13/2023 SG Executed
6/6/2023 888 Jumbo Bucks $10 $1,000,000 7 Money KNM 72.49% 3.72 10.08 100,800,000$    3/24/2023 SG Executed



Planned Reorders (reorders will be added as executed)



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Estimated Dates Vendor



730 Jr. Big Ol' Bucks RO#2 $2 $50,000 3 Money KNM 68.99% 4.57 3.84 $7,680,000 10/27/2022 SG
829 Super Loteria $5 $150,000 2 Loteria Extended 69.00% 3.85 2.40 $12,000,000 10/20/2022 SG
818 $2M Diamond Dazzler $20 $2,000,000 2 Gems KNM 75.04% 3.07 3.00 $60,000,000 12/15/2022 SG
830 Scorching Hot 7s $10 $700,000 2 Numbers KNM 72.51% 3.65 3.96 $39,600,000 2/17/2023 SG
841 $50M Cash Blowout $10 $500 3200 Money KNM 72.50% 9.95 2.40 $24,000,000 12/19/2022 SG
847 WASHINGTON $1 $5,000 1 Money KNM 60.50% 4.79 1.20 $1,200,000 11/22/2023 SG
861 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 2 Luck Tic Tac Toe 60.81% 4.84 2.40 $2,400,000 2/6/2023 SG
869 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 5 Multiplier KNM 60.80% 4.83 7.20 $7,200,000 4/4/2023 SG
870 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 5 Multiplier KNM 66.30% 4.68 6.00 $12,000,000 4/6/2023 SG
871 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 3 Crossword Extended 66.32% 3.9 3.60 $10,800,000 4/6/2023 SG
872 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 4 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.32 6.00 $30,000,000 4/6/2023 SG
841 $50M CASH BLOWOUT RO#2 $10 $500 2240 Money KNM 72.50% 9.95 1.68 $16,800,000 4/14/2023 SG
844 CASHWORD MULTIPLIER $5 $150,000 3 Crossword Extended 69.00% 3.91 3.84 $19,200,000 4/6/2023 SG
866 FIRE $5 $100,000 3 Money KNM 69.00% 4.36 3.60 $18,000,000 3/6/2023 SG
867 ICE $5 $200,000 3 Money KNM 69.04% 4.37 4.08 $20,400,000 2/28/2023 SG
861 Lucky 7's RO#2 $1 $7,000 2 Luck Tic Tac Toe 60.81% 4.84 2.40 $2,400,000 3/14/2023 SG
868 SC 100X The Cash $20 $2,000,000 3 Multiplier KNM 75.00% 3.24 5.40 $108,000,000 6/8/2023 SG
864 Triple 777 $10 $700,000 2 Numbers Match 3 72.52% 3.7 3.12 $31,200,000 4/28/2023 IGT



Shelf Games



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor



FY23 New 
Games



FY23 
Reorders



FY22 New 
Games



FY22 
Reorders



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue



$1 7 4 8 1 7.3 $64,560,000
$2 9 2 10 1 7.1 $148,320,000
$3 5 1 6 1 5.3 $89,640,000
$5 14 5 13 8 7.1 $600,000,000



$10 8 4 8 2 7.1 $682,800,000
$20 5 2 5 0 5.8 $751,200,000
$25 0 0 1 1 #DIV/0! $0
$30 2 0 1 1 13.5 $810,000,000



Totals 50 18 52 15 $3,146,520,000



FY 2023 Instant Ticket Schedule 4/24/2023











FY 2023 Instant Game End Schedule



Game 
Number



Game Name Price Point
Begin Pickup  



Website Update
Last Day to Return Last Day to Claim



Final Top 
Prize



816 $100 STACKED $2 5/3/2022 9/2/2022 12/1/2022
789 ULTIMATE 7S $20 5/23/2022 9/2/2022 12/1/2022
793 SILVER/GOLD CASHWORD $3 6/1/2022 9/2/2022 12/1/2022
770 50X THE CASH $10 6/17/2022 9/2/2022 12/1/2022
791 EMERALDS $1
824 $50 FRENZY $1
776 FAT WALLET $2
778 DOUBLE CASH DOUBLER $5
787 RUBY MINE 9X $5
764 MEGA BUCKS $5 9/1/2022 12/2/2022 3/2/2023
814 SAPPHIRE 7S $5 9/1/2022 12/2/2022 3/2/2023
757 BIG CASH PAYOUT $10 9/20/2022 12/2/2022 3/2/2023
815 CLOVER DOUBLER $1
819 5X THE CASH $1
756 MONEY BAG MULTIPLIER $2
820 10X THE CASH $2
821 15X CASHWORD $3
769 20X THE CASH $5
786 DIAMOND MINE 9X $5
802 MYSTERY PRIZE CASHWORD $5
804 WILD CASH MULTIPLIER $5
779 THE BIGGER $PIN $10
587 $10,000,000 Colossal Cash $30 11/2/2022 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
827 $500,000 CASHWORD $10 11/9/2022 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
813 Loteria $3 12/1/2022 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
828 Magic 8 Ball $2 12/1/2022 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
822 20X The Cash $5 1/3/2023 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
831 Cash Match $2 1/3/2023 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
837 $10 CAROLINA JACKPOT $10 1/4/2023 2/24/2023 5/25/2023
783 Platinum 7s $10
801 BONUS BUCKS $5
803 LUCKY 7'S $1
832 FAST CASH SLINGO $3
835 $2 CAROLINA JACKPOT $2
843 TIC TAC MULTIPLIER $1
856 HOLIDAY $100's $2
859 HOLIDAY CASH BLOWOUT $10
765 100X The Cash $20 1/18/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
845 Mega Bucks Limited Edition $5 2/1/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
799 Premier Cash $20 2/6/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
812 Gold $2 3/1/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
817 $35,000,000 Blowout $5 3/1/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
839 Grand Money $20 3/21/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
790 Jumbo Bucks $10 3/27/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
834 $1 Carolina Jackpot $1 4/3/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
847 Washington $1 4/3/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
788 Cash Payout $5 4/3/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023
855 Holiday $50s $1
857 Holiday Ca$h For Word$ $3
829 Super Loteria $5
858 Holiday $500s $5
795 $50 or $100 $10
860 Holiday Spectacular $20



4/17/2023 5/26/2023 8/24/2023



Last Updated



4/24/2023



Q1



Q2



7/18/2022



10/17/2022 12/2/2022



Q3



1/17/2023 2/24/2023 5/25/2023



3/2/2023



9/2/2022 12/1/2022



Q4













Bin PP July 5, 2022 August 2, 2022 September 6, 2022 October 4, 2022 November 1, 2022 December 6, 2022 January 2, 2023 February 7, 2023 March 7, 2023 April 4, 2023 May 2, 2023 June 6, 2023
1 $1 5X The Cash Tic Tac Multiplier Tic Tac Multiplier Tic Tac Multiplier Holiday $50s Holiday $50s Washington 5X The Cash 5X The Cash 5X The Cash Heads or Tails Heads or Tails
2 $1 $1 Carolina Jackpot $1 Carolina Jackpot Washington Washington Washington Lucky 7s Lucky 7s Lucky 7s Lucky 7s $50 Loaded $50 Loaded $50 Loaded
3 $2 $2 Carolina Jackpot $2 Carolina Jackpot Jefferson Jefferson Holiday $100s Holiday $100s Electric 8s Electric 8s Electric 8s Double Match Double Match Double Match
4 $2 Lucky Dog Lucky Dog Lucky Dog Wild Doubler Wild Doubler Wild Doubler Wild Doubler 10X The Cash 10X The Cash 10X The Cash 10X The Cash Jr. Big Ol' Bucks 
5 $2 Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks $100 in a Flash $100 in a Flash
6 $3 Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria
7 $3 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword Orange Tripler CashwordOrange Tripler CashwordOrange Tripler CashwordOrange Tripler Cashword15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword
8 $3 Fast Cash Slingo Fast Cash Slingo Fast Cash Slingo Fast Cash Slingo Holiday Cash for Words Holiday Cash for Words Bingo Bucks
9 $5 $5 Carolina Jackpot $5 Carolina Jackpot $5 Carolina Jackpot The Price Is Right The Price Is Right The Price Is Right The Price Is Right 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash



10 $5 Mystery Prize Cashword Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier
11 $5 20X The Cash Mega Bucks Limited EditionMega Bucks Limited EditionMega Bucks Limited EditionMega Bucks Limited EditionMega Bucks Limited Edition$500 Loaded $500 Loaded Hit $500 Hit $500 Hit $500 Hit $500
12 $5 Hot 5's Hot 5's Hot 5's Hot 5's Hot 5's Ruby Red 7's Ruby Red 7's Ruby Red 7's Ruby Red 7's Ruby Red 7's Ruby Red 7's
13 $5 $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded Holiday $500's Holiday $500's Ice Ice Ice Ice Ice Mega Bucks
14 $5 Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Living Lucky with Luke CombsLiving Lucky with Luke CombsLiving Lucky with Luke Combs
15 $5 Cash Payout Cash Payout Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Lincoln Super Loteria Super Loteria
16 $5 Fire Fire Fire Fire Fire Fire
17 $10 Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Double Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond Cashword
18 $10 $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout Holiday Cash Blowout Holiday Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout $50M Cash Blowout
19 $10 $500,00 Cashword $500,00 Cashword $500,00 Cashword $500,00 Cashword $500,00 Cashword Triple 777 Triple 777 Triple 777 Triple 777 Triple 777 Triple 777 Jumbo Bucks
20 $10 Scorching Hot 7's Scorching Hot 7's Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton VIP Platinum VIP Platinum VIP Platinum VIP Platinum
21 $10 $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot $10 Carolina Jackpot 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash
22 $20 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s
23 $20 Grand Money Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum Platinum $2M Riches $2M Riches
24 $20 $2M Diamond Dazzler $2M Diamond Dazzler $2M Diamond Dazzler $2M Diamond Dazzler $2M Diamond Dazzler $2M Diamond Dazzler 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash
25 $20 $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash $100M Mega Cash
26 $25 Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches
27 $30 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash
28 $30 Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune Fabulous Fortune
29 $30 Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker Millionaire Maker $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate



Number of Games 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28













Last Updated



Launch Date
Early 



Launch
Game #



Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Top 
Prizes



Theme Play Style
Prize 



Payout %
Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor STATUS



6/30/2023 Y 889 Triple Cash $1 $3,000 6 Money Tic Tac Toe 60.50% 4.82 8.64 8,640,000$         5/10/2023 SG Executed
6/30/2023 Y 890 Lightning 7s $5 $200,000 6 Number Multiple 69.00% 4.28 7.20 36,000,000$      5/17/2023 SG Executed
6/30/2023 Y 891 Multiplier Mania $10 $1,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 72.50% 3.77 7.92 79,200,000$      5/16/2023 SG Executed
6/30/2023 Y 892 Black Titanium $30 $4,000,000 6 Gems/Metal KNM 78.00% 4.14 12.00 360,000,000$    5/26/2023 SG Executed
7/26/2023 Y 893 Winner Winner Chicken Dinner $2 $20,000 5 Whimsical KNM 66.33% 4.59 6.00 12,000,000$      6/1/2023 SG Executed
7/26/2023 Y 894 SC Carolina Panthers $5 $200,000 5 License KNM 69.03% 4.23 6.60 33,000,000$      6/15/2023 SG Executed
7/26/2023 Y 895 $80,000,000 Cash Blowout $10 $500 14880 Money KNM 72.50% 9.95 11.16 111,600,000$    6/2/2023 SG Executed
7/26/2023 Y 896 Big Cash Payout $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.01% 3.21 6.24 124,800,000$    6/16/2023 SG Executed
9/1/2023 Y 897 Double It! $1 $5,000 6 Multiplier KNM 60.49% 4.68 8.64 8,640,000$         2/28/2023 SG Executed
9/1/2023 Y 898 Lucky 7s Cashword $3 $75,000 4 Crossword Extended 66.31% 4.02 4.80 14,400,000$      7/18/2023 SG Executed
9/1/2023 Y 899 More Money $5 $200,000 5 Money Match 3 69.01% 4.23 7.20 36,000,000$      7/14/2023 SG Executed
9/1/2023 Y 900 Red Hot Millions $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.49% 3.70 8.16 81,600,000$      6/16/2023 SG Executed



10/3/2023 901 Power 2s $2 $50,000 5 Number Find 66.30% 4.57 7.20 14,400,000$      8/9/2023 SG Executed
10/3/2023 902 Power 5s $5 $250,000 6 Number Find 69.00% 4.32 7.68 38,400,000$      8/10/2023 SG Executed
10/3/2023 903 Power Cashword $5 $150,000 6 Crossword Extended 69.00% 3.83 7.92 39,600,000$      8/8/2023 SG Executed
10/3/2023 904 Power 20s $20 $2,000,000 4 Number Find 75.00% 3.23 7.20 144,000,000$    8/11/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 905 SC Stocking Stuffer $1 $5,000 5 Seasonal Find 60.50% 4.79 6.24 6,240,000$         9/28/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 906 SC Peppermint Red/Winter Green $2 $20,000 4 Seasonal KNM 66.29% 4.49 4.56 9,120,000$         9/19/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 907 SC Nutcracker Cash $3 $75,000 3 Seasonal KNM 66.31% 4.18 3.60 10,800,000$      10/5/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 908 SC Holiday Gold $5 $150,000 4 Seasonal KNM 69.00% 4.20 5.16 25,800,000$      9/8/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 909 SC Holiday Cash Blowout $10 $500 4800 Seasonal KNM 72.50% 9.95 3.60 36,000,000$      9/29/2023 SG Executed
11/7/2023 910 SC The Perfect Gift $20 $250,000 3 Seasonal Multiple 75.00% 3.06 1.80 36,000,000$      9/29/2023 Pollard Executed
12/5/2023 911 Loteria $3 $75,000 8 Loteria Extended 66.28% 3.99 9.60 28,800,000$      10/5/2023 SG Executed
12/5/2023 912 Emerald 8s $5 $200,000 6 Gems KNM 69.02% 4.20 7.20 36,000,000$      7/10/2023 SG Executed
12/5/2023 913 SC $10 Million Spectacular $50 $10,000,000 5 Money KNM 80.00% 3.11 16.20 810,000,000$    11/1/2023 SG Executed



12/29/2023 Y 914 Triple Winning 7s $2 $20,000 4 Number Find 66.30% 4.51 6.48 12,960,000$      10/27/2023 SG Executed
12/29/2023 Y 915 Pot of Gold $5 $200,000 4 Gems KNM 69.03% 4.37 4.80 24,000,000$      10/30/2023 SG Executed
12/29/2023 Y 916 Money Bag $5 $100,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.36 4.80 24,000,000$      10/26/2023 SG Executed
12/29/2023 Y 917 $2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe $20 $2,000,000 4 Gems KNM 75.00% 3.22 6.00 120,000,000$    11/2/2023 SG Executed



2/6/2024 918 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 10 Multiplier KNM 60.80% 4.71 14.40 14,400,000$      12/13/2023 SG Executed
2/6/2024 919 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 10 Multiplier KNM 66.30% 4.64 12.00 24,000,000$      12/15/2023 SG Executed
2/6/2024 920 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 6 Crossword Extended 66.31% 3.90 7.20 21,600,000$      12/13/2023 SG Executed
2/6/2024 921 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 10 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.34 13.20 66,000,000$      12/15/2023 SG Executed
2/6/2024 922 SC 50X The Cash $10 $1,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 72.50% 3.77 11.28 112,800,000$    12/14/2023 SG Executed
3/5/2024 923 Bankroll $5 $200,000 5 Money KNM 69.00% 4.24 7.20 36,000,000$      2/6/2024 SG Executed
3/5/2024 924 $1,000,000 Loteria $10 $1,000,000 2 Loteria Extended 72.50% 3.63 2.40 24,000,000$      1/25/2024 SG Executed
3/5/2024 925 SC 200X The Cash $30 $5,000,000 5 Multiplier KNM 78.00% 2.93 14.40 432,000,000$    2/5/2024 SG Executed
4/2/2024 926 Lucky 7's $1 $7,000 6 Number Tic Tac Toe 60.79% 4.83 7.20 7,200,000$         2/28/2024 SG Executed
4/2/2024 927 Payday! $2 $20,000 5 Money KNM 66.30% 4.63 7.20 14,400,000$      2/16/2024 SG Executed
4/2/2024 928 $400,000 Jackpot $5 $400,000 5 Money KNM 69.00% 4.40 10.20 51,000,000$      2/29/2024 SG Executed
4/2/2024 929 SC Ultimate Dash $10 $1,000,000 6 Money KNM 72.50% 3.78 7.92 79,200,000$      3/8/2024 SG Executed
5/7/2024 930 Skee-Ball $3 $75,000 4 License Extended 66.30% 4.01 5.04 15,120,000$      3/27/2024 SG Executed
5/7/2024 931 Red Hot Slots $5 $200,000 5 Gaming - Slots Match 3 69.00% 4.25 7.20 36,000,000$      3/26/2024 SG Executed
5/7/2024 932 Instant Millions $20 $2,000,000 4 Money KNM 75.01% 3.41 6.72 134,400,000$    3/28/2024 SG Executed
6/4/2024 933 $50 Loaded $1 $50 23,712 Money KNM 60.50% 4.88 9.12 9,120,000$         4/17/2024 SG Executed
6/4/2024 934 $100 Loaded $2 $100 21,250 Money KNM 66.31% 4.67 8.16 16,320,000$      4/18/2024 SG Executed
6/4/2024 935 $500 Loaded $5 $500 20,000 Money KNM 69.00% 4.37 12.00 60,000,000$      4/19/2024 SG Executed
6/4/2024 936 $2,000 Loaded $10 $2,000 2,000 Money KNM 72.50% 3.80 6.00 60,000,000$      4/23/2024 SG Executed



Planned Reorders (reorders will be added as executed)



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Estimated Dates Vendor



Shelf Games



Game #
Second 
Chance



Game Name
Price 
Point



Top Prize
# Of Top 



Prizes
Theme Play Style Payout Odds



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor



FY24 New 
Games



FY24 
Reorders



FY23 New 
Games



FY23 
Reorders



Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue



$1 6 0 7 4 9.0 $54,240,000
$2 7 0 9 2 7.4 $103,200,000
$3 5 0 5 1 6.0 $90,720,000
$5 14 0 14 5 7.7 $541,800,000



$10 8 0 8 4 7.3 $584,400,000
$20 5 0 5 2 5.6 $559,200,000
$30 2 0 0 0 13.2 $792,000,000
$50 1 0 2 0 16.2 $810,000,000



Totals 48 0 50 18 $3,535,560,000



FY 2024 Instant Ticket Schedule 2/26/2024











FY 2024 Instant Game End Schedule



Game 
Number



Game Name Price Point
Begin Pickup  



Website Update
Last Day to Return Last Day to Claim



Final Top 
Prize



730 Junior Big Ol’ Bucks $2 5/1/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
762 $1,000,000 Bankroll $10 5/1/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
842 Fabulous Fortune $30 5/1/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
865 Electric 8s $2 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
863 Ruby Red 7s $5 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
853 The Price Is Right $5 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
852 Orange Tripler Cashword $3 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
851 Wild Doubler $2 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
848 Jefferson $2 7/3/2023 9/15/2023 12/14/2023
798 $500 Loaded! $5 7/24/2023
825 Gold Standard $5 7/24/2023
840 Hot 5s $5 8/1/2023 11/22/2023 2/20/2024
849 Lincoln $5 9/1/2023 11/22/2023 2/20/2024
823 50X The Cash $10
836 $5 Carolina Jackpot $5
838 Lucky Dog $2
841 $50 Million Cash Blowout $10
861 Lucky 7s $1
833 $100 MILLION MEGA CASH $20 10/23/2023 3/1/2024 5/30/2024
873 50X The Cash $10 12/19/2023 3/1/2024 5/30/2024
878 Double Match $2 1/3/2024 3/1/2024 5/30/2024
818 $2,000,000 Diamond Dazzler $20
844 Cashword Multiplier $5
871 15X Cashword $3
872 20X The Cash $5
877 $50 Loaded $1
879 Living Lucky with Luke Combs $5
881 Heads Or Tails $1
909 Holiday Cash Blowout $10
889 Triple Cash $1 2/1/2024



5/30/2024



12/14/2023



Q4



Last Updated



2/26/2024



Q2



Q3



Q1



9/15/2023



10/9/2023 11/22/2023 2/20/2024



1/22/2024 3/1/2024













Bin PP July 4, 2023 August 1, 2023 September 1, 2023 October 3, 2023 November 7, 2023 December 5, 2023 January 2, 2024 February 6, 2024 March 5, 2024 April 2, 2024 May 7, 2024 June 4, 2024
1 $1 Heads or Tails Heads or Tails Double It! Double It! Double It! Double It! Double It! Double It! Double It! Lucky 7s Lucky 7s Lucky 7s
2 $1 Triple Cash Triple Cash Triple Cash Triple Cash Stocking Stuffer Stocking Stuffer 5X The Cash 2023 5X The Cash 5X The Cash 5X The Cash 5X The Cash $50 Loaded
3 $2 Double Match Winner Winner Chicken DinnerWinner Winner Chicken DinnerWinner Winner Chicken DinnerRed/Green Red/Green Triple Winning 7s Triple Winning 7s Triple Winning 7s Payday Payday $100 Loaded
4 $2 Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks Jr. Big Ol' Bucks 
5 $2 $100 in a Flash $100 in a Flash $100 in a Flash Power 2's Power 2's Power 2's Power 2's 10X The Cash 10X The Cash 10X The Cash
6 $3 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria 2023 Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria 
7 $3 15X Cashword 15X Cashword Lucky 7's Cashword Lucky 7's Cashword Lucky 7's Cashword Lucky 7's Cashword Lucky 7's Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword
8 $3 Bingo Bucks Bingo Bucks Bingo Bucks Bingo Bucks Nutcracker Cash Nutcracker Cash Bingo Bucks Bingo Bucks Bingo Bucks Skee-Ball Skee-Ball
9 $5 20X The Cash 20X The Cash More Money More Money More Money More Money Pot of Gold Pot of Gold Pot of Gold Pot of Gold $400,000 Jackpot $400,000 Jackpot



10 $5 Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Cashword Multiplier Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword
11 $5 Hit $500 Hit $500 Hit $500 Power 5's Power 5's Power 5's Power 5's Power 5's Bankroll Bankroll Bankroll Bankroll
12 $5 Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Red Hot Slots Red Hot Slots
13 $5 Living Lucky with Luke CombsCarolina Panthers Carolina Panthers Carolina Panthers Carolina Panthers Emerald 8s Emerald 8s Emerald 8s Emerald 8s Emerald 8s Emerald 8s Emerald 8s
14 $5 Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash
15 $5 Lightning 7s Lightning 7s Lightning 7s Lightning 7s Holiday Gold Holiday Gold Money Bag Money Bag Money Bag Money Bag Money Bag $500 Loaded
16 $5 $400,000 Jackpot
17 $10 Double Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond CashwordDouble Diamond Cashword$1,000,000 Loteria $1,000,000 Loteria $1,000,000 Loteria $1,000,000 Loteria
18 $10 $50M Cash Blowout $80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash BlowoutHoliday Cash Blowout Holiday Cash Blowout $80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout$80,000,000 Cash Blowout
19 $10 Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks $2,000 Loaded
20 $10 Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania Multiplier Mania 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash 50X The Cash
21 $10 50X The Cash 50X The Cash Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Red Hot Millions Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash
22 $20 Mega 7s Mega 7s Mega 7s Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's Power 20's
23 $20 $2M Riches $2M Riches $2M Riches $2M Riches The Perfect Gift The Perfect Gift $2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe
24 $20 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash
25 $20 $100M Mega Cash Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout
26 $20 Instant Millions Instant Millions
27 $25 Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches Spectacular Riches
28 $30 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash New 200X The Cash New 200X The Cash New 200X The Cash New 200X The Cash
29 $30 Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium Black Titanium
30 $30 $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate
31 $50 $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular



Number of Games 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
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Payout %
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Order 
Quantity



Printed Revenue Delivery Date Vendor STATUS



7/2/2024 937 Super Loteria $5 $150,000 6 Loteria Extended 69.00% 3.85 7.2 36,000,000$      5/3/2024 SG Executed
7/2/2024 938 Triple Red 777's $5 $200,000 5 Number KNM 69.00% 4.28 6.00 30,000,000$      5/23/2024 SG Executed
7/2/2024 939 $80 Million Cash Blowout $10 $500 14,880 Money KNM 72.50% 9.95 11.16 111,600,000$    5/9/2024 SG Executed
7/2/2024 940 Supreme 7s $30 $4,000,000 4 Money KNM 78.02% 4.18 9.00 270,000,000$    5/31/2024 SG Executed
8/6/2024 941 Tic Tac Bonus $1 $5,000 6 Money Tic Tac Toe 60.49% 4.80 8.64 8,640,000$         6/3/2024 SG Executed
8/6/2024 942 SC GAME OF THRONES™ $5 $200,000 5 License KNM 69.00% 4.31 6.00 30,000,000$      6/7/2024 SG Executed
8/6/2024 943 $1,000,000 Cashword $10 $1,000,000 4 Crossword Extended 72.50% 3.58 4.80 48,000,000$      5/17/2024 SG Executed
8/6/2024 944 $50,000 Payout $20 $50,000 100 Money KNM 75.00% 3.54 5.40 108,000,000$    5/21/2024 SG Executed



8/30/2024 Y 946 Junior Big Ol' Bucks $2 $50,000 9 Money KNM 66.30% 4.75 12.96 25,920,000$      6/25/2024 SG Executed
8/30/2024 Y 947 Mega Bucks $5 $200,000 9 Money KNM 69.05% 4.35 10.80 54,000,000$      6/27/2024 SG Executed
8/30/2024 Y 948 Jumbo Bucks $10 $1,000,000 8 Money KNM 72.51% 3.81 11.04 110,400,000$    6/28/2024 SG Executed
10/1/2024 949 Xtreme Cashword $5 $150,000 6 Crossword Extended 69.01% 3.92 6.72 33,600,000$      8/8/2024 SG Executed
10/1/2024 950 Ca$h Plu$ $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.00% 4.31 6.48 32,400,000$      7/25/2024 SG Executed
10/1/2024 951 Win Big $20 $2,000,000 3 Money KNM 75.03% 3.56 5.04 100,800,000$    8/16/2024 SG Executed
10/1/2024 952 Millionaire Bucks $30 $5,000,000 4 Money KNM 78.00% 3.04 10.80 324,000,000$    8/30/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 953 SC Holiday Cash 10X $1 $5,000 5 Seasonal KNM 60.50% 4.80 6.24 6,240,000$         9/24/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 954 SC Holiday Cash 20X $2 $20,000 4 Seasonal KNM 66.31% 4.47 4.56 9,120,000$         9/25/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 955 SC Holiday Cash 30X $3 $75,000 3 Seasonal Extended 66.32% 4.08 3.24 9,720,000$         9/25/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 956 SC Holiday Cash 50X $5 $150,000 4 Seasonal KNM 69.00% 4.18 4.56 22,800,000$      9/26/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 957 SC Holiday Cash Blowout $10 $500 4,800 Seasonal KNM 72.50% 9.95 3.60 36,000,000$      9/27/2024 SG Executed
11/5/2024 958 SC Merry Multiplier $20 $250,000 3 Seasonal Multiple 75.00% 3.06 1.80 36,000,000$      9/30/2024 PBL Executed
12/3/2024 959 LOTERIA® $3 $75,000 8 Loteria Extended 66.30% 3.99 9.12 27,360,000$      10/17/2024 SG Executed
12/3/2024 971 Diamond 10X $5 $200,000 4 Gems KNM 69.00% 4.23 6.48 32,400,000$      9/25/2024 SG Executed
12/3/2024 972 SC $8 Million Money Maker $50 $8,000,000 5 Money KNM 80.00% 4.14 15.00 750,000,000$    10/24/2024 SG Executed
1/7/2025 973 Super 7-11-21 $2 $20,000 4 Number Find 66.30% 4.55 6.48 12,960,000$      10/18/2024 SG Executed
1/7/2025 974 SC $200,000 Money Rush $5 $200,000 4 Money KNM 69.02% 4.32 4.80 24,000,000$      10/22/2024 SG Executed
1/7/2025 975 SC $1,000,000 Money Rush $10 $1,000,000 4 Money KNM 72.50% 3.78 5.28 52,800,000$      10/25/2024 SG Executed
1/7/2025 976 SC 100X The Cash $20 $2,000,000 4 Multiplier KNM 75.04% 3.31 6.00 120,000,000$    10/17/2024 SG Executed
2/4/2025 977 SC 5X The Cash $1 $10,000 8 Multiplier KNM 60.80% 4.86 11.52 11,520,000$      12/20/2024 SG Executed
2/4/2025 978 SC 10X The Cash $2 $50,000 6 Multiplier KNM 66.30% 4.69 8.64 17,280,000$      12/16/2024 SG Executed
2/4/2025 979 SC 15X Cashword $3 $75,000 6 Multiplier Extended 66.31% 3.90 7.20 21,600,000$      12/18/2024 SG Executed
2/4/2025 980 SC 20X The Cash $5 $250,000 8 Multiplier KNM 69.00% 4.33 11.52 57,600,000$      12/20/2024 SG Executed
2/4/2025 981 SC 50X The Cash $10 $1,000,000 6 Multiplier KNM 72.50% 3.75 9.60 96,000,000$      12/19/2024 SG Executed
3/4/2025 982 Lucky 7s $1 $7,000 7 Number Tic Tac Toe 60.81% 4.83 10.08 10,080,000$      1/30/2025 SG Executed
3/4/2025 983 Lucky $50s $5 $50 101,500 Luck KNM 69.00% 3.93 6.00 30,000,000$      1/9/2025 IGT Executed
3/4/2025 984 Lucky Loteria $10 $1,000,000 4 Loteria Extended 72.50% 3.63 4.80 48,000,000$      1/23/2025 SG Executed
3/4/2025 985 Max-A-Million $30 $1,000,000 25 Money KNM 78.01% 2.95 8.88 266,400,000$    1/24/2025 SG Executed
4/1/2025 986 Hit $100 $2 $20,000 4 Money KNM 66.30% 4.67 6.72 13,440,000$      2/26/2025 SG Executed
4/1/2025 987 Prize Link Multiplier $5 $200,000 5 Money KNM 69.01% 4.31 6.00 30,000,000$      2/26/2025 IGT Executed
4/1/2025 988 Emerald 10's $10 $1,000,000 5 Gems KNM 72.50% 3.80 7.20 72,000,000$      2/20/2025 SG Executed
4/1/2025 989 Maximum Money Blowout $20 $2,000 6,000 Money KNM 75.00% 9.88 4.80 96,000,000$      2/27/2025 SG Executed
5/6/2025 990 Lady Luck $2 $20,000 4 Luck KNM 66.31% 4.58 6.48 12,960,000$      3/19/2025 SG Executed
5/6/2025 991 Spicy Hot Riches $5 $200,000 4 Hot KNM 69.00% 4.28 6.72 33,600,000$      3/19/2025 SG Executed
5/6/2025 992 $2 Million Vault $20 $2,000,000 3 Money KNM 75.01% 3.35 5.04 100,800,000$    3/28/2025 SG Executed
6/3/2025 993 $5,000 Triple Play $1 $5,000 6 Money Multiple 60.50% 4.79 8.16 8,160,000$         4/8/2025 SG Executed
6/3/2025 994 $25,000 Triple Play $2 $25,000 4 Money Multiple 66.30% 4.59 6.72 13,440,000$      4/9/2025 SG Executed
6/3/2025 995 $200,000 Triple Play $5 $200,000 4 Money Multiple 69.00% 4.32 6.72 33,600,000$      4/10/2025 SG Executed
6/3/2025 996 $1,000,000 Triple Play $10 $1,000,000 5 Money Multiple 72.50% 3.84 7.20 72,000,000$      4/11/2025 SG Executed
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924 $1,000,000 Loteria $10 $1,000,000 2 Loteria Extended 72.50% 3.63 2.40 $24,000,000 5/24/2024 SG
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Games
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FY24 New 
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Reorders
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Printed Revenue



$1 5 0 6 0 8.9 $44,640,000
$2 7 0 7 0 7.5 $105,120,000
$3 3 0 5 0 6.5 $58,680,000
$5 14 0 14 0 6.9 $480,000,000



$10 9 1 8 0 7.2 $670,800,000
$20 6 0 5 0 4.7 $561,600,000
$30 3 0 2 0 9.6 $860,400,000
$50 1 0 1 0 15.0 $750,000,000



Totals 48 1 48 0 $3,531,240,000
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FY 2025 Instant Game End Schedule



Launch 
Date
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Begin Pickup  



Website Update
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Prize



10/4/2022 854 Mega 7s $20 4/26/2024 8/23/2024 11/21/2024
6/6/2023 886 Bingo Bucks $3 7/1/2024 8/23/2024 11/21/2024
9/1/2023 897 Double It! $1



10/3/2023 901 Power 2s $2
12/30/2022 866 Fire $5



3/7/2023 874 Hit $500 $5
6/30/2024 890 Lightning 7s $5
9/1/2023 899 More Money $5
8/2/2022 846 Platinum $20 8/22/2024 11/22/2024 2/20/2025
1/2/2024 915 Pot of Gold $5 9/3/2024 11/22/2024 2/20/2025



10/5/2021 805 Spectacular Riches $25 9/16/2024 11/22/2024 2/20/2025
4/2/2024 926 Lucky 7s $1



12/29/2023 914 Triple Winning 7s $2
9/1/2023 898 Lucky 7 Cashword $3



10/3/2023 902 Power 5s $5
12/29/2023 916 Money Bag $5
12/6/2022 864 Triple 777 $10
3/7/2023 875 VIP Platinum $10
3/3/2020 718 Extreme Cash $25 11/1/2024 2/28/2025 5/29/2025
3/1/2022 826 200X The Cash $30
4/5/2022 830 SCORCHING HOT 7S $10
6/6/2023 885 Junior Big Ol' Bucks $2
6/6/2023 887 Mega Bucks $5



7/26/2023 895 $80,000,000 Cash Blowout $10
10/3/2023 903 Power Cashword $5
2/6/2024 918 5X THE CASH $1
3/5/2024 923 BANKROLL $5
4/2/2024 927 Payday! $2
7/2/2024 938 TRIPLE RED 777'S $5



11/5/2024 955 Holiday Cash 30X $3
11/5/2024 954 Holiday Cash 20X $2 3/3/2025 5/30/2025 8/28/2025
2/6/2024 921 20X The Cash $5
6/4/2024 933 $50 Loaded $1



11/5/2024 953 Holiday Cash 10X $1
2/6/2024 919 10X The Cash $2
2/6/2024 920 15X Cashword $3



12/5/2023 912 Emerald 8s $5
5/7/2024 931 Red Hot Slots $5
6/6/2023 888 Jumbo Bucks $10



6/30/2023 891 Multiplier Mania $10
11/5/2024 957 Holiday Cash Blowout $10
11/5/2024 958 Merry Multiplier $20
3/2/2021 774 Millionaire Maker $30



11/5/2024 956 Holiday Cash 50X $5



5/30/2025 8/28/2025
Q4



Last Updated



4/29/2025



Q1



Q2



7/15/2024



10/14/2024 11/22/2024 2/20/2025



Q3
1/21/2025 2/28/2025 5/29/2025



8/23/2024 11/21/2024



4/21/2025










New__Document


			Retailer Id			Retailer Name			Chain Name			Retailer Sic Name			Retailer Address			Retailer City			Retailer Postal Code			Net Sales Amount


			116041			Tareq 1 Mini-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			218 Moyton Avenue			Stantonsburg			27883			$   293,220.00


			110350			Paso's Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1401 Oaklawn Ave.			Charlotte			28206			$   110,932.00


			110921			Raceway  #6743						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3815 Brookshire Blvd			Charlotte			28216			$   - 0


			108572			Money Saver						Convenience Store			207 South Ingold Ave.			Garland			28441			$   368,680.00


			106551			M & J Food Stores, Inc. #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			615 Swannanoa River Road			Asheville			28805			$   55,280.00


			120019			Brothers Store						Convenience Store			310 E. Highland Ave.			Kinston			28501			$   47,193.00


			114349			Catamount Pump and Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			21 Steeple Rd			Sylva			28779			$   358,347.00


			120068			MK Hickory Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			569 East Fleming Drive			Morganton			28655			$   (2,050.00)


			118808			Logan's Safeway Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9891 NC Hwy 210			Four Oaks			27524			$   1,245,775.00


			109918			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2302 South Post Rd			Shelby			28152			$   720,832.00


			120108			Tommy's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1805 South Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   2,093,164.00


			112083			Parkwood Food Mart						Convenience Store			1121 Parkwood Ave.			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   - 0


			120566			Summit Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   118,880.00


			120560			Travel Store #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6634 Clarks Neck Road			Washington			27889			$   162,082.00


			110675			P & J Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4700 W US Hwy 421			Wilkesboro			28697			$   307,094.00


			120365			Bodega Mama Zula			Bodega Mama Zula			Convenience Store			2612-A East Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   48,458.00


			116419			County Line Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3452 US Hwy 311			Madison			27025			$   204,104.00


			118601			Six Forks Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11716 Six Forks Rd.			Raleigh			27614			$   486,030.00


			108759			Handi Mart 1						Convenience Store			10419 US 70 Business			Clayton			27520			$   447,946.00


			120923			Savemore Shelby LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 Fallston Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   27,930.00


			120946			Quik Chek						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			713 MAIN ST			OAKBORO			28129			$   219,779.00


			118338			Quick Trip Haq Inc						Convenience Store			4808 Central Ave Ste A			Charlotte			28205			$   634,608.00


			120684			How Convenient						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			249 W Main Street			Sylva			28779			$   58,625.00


			109784			Shopton Commons BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9311 Steele Creek Rd.			Charlotte			28273			$   2,627,042.00


			110160			Jay's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			951 E Haggard Ave.			Elon			27244			$   1,161,796.00


			100973			Save A Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1420 Salter Path Rd			ATLANTIC BEACH			28512			$   284,176.00


			116370			Walnut Cove Mobil						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			634 S Main Street			Walnut Cove			27052			$   - 0


			120844			CUBAN TOBACCO & WINE HOPE INC						Convenience Store			1810 S. New Hope Rd.			Gastonia			28054			$   39,227.00


			120787			Apex Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7255 Albemarle Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   558,962.00


			120180			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3649 Wilkesboro Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   108,920.00


			116123			Mike Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5810 S Main ST			SALISBURY			28147			$   638,868.00


			120092			Starz Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1314 N Fulton St			Raeford			28376			$   487,005.00


			106032			Beaver's General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			646 Mocksville Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   430,835.00


			300103			Cleveland Draft House-Clayton						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			461 Shotwell Rd			CLAYTON			27520			$   - 0


			200981			Carols Variety Shop			Carol's Variety Shop, Inc.			Convenience Store			206 Wilson Street			Plymouth			27962			$   72,900.00


			201183			Wills Food Store #6			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4010 Hickory Grove Road			Mount Holly			28120			$   215,990.00


			223202			Crossroads Grocery			Smith & Shore Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			800 West Fairfield Road			High Point			27263			$   917,596.00


			226267			Roadrunner 6058			Mountain Empire Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1550 East Highway 108			Columbus			28722			$   - 0


			219721			Triple B One Stop			Ramiba LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2814 Highway 274			Cherryville			28021			$   635,010.00


			227501			Perth Mini Mart			Madhuvan LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			818 Perth Rd.			TROUTMAN			28166			$   603,751.00


			502127			Refuel 127			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			43 Lifestyle PLace			PIttsboro			27312			$   448,440.00


			586082			Walmart # 3456 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			4220 Legion Road			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   597,121.00


			222426			Bull Market 108			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 Laura Village Drive			APEX			27523			$   352,190.00


			528254			Circle K #2723044			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13719 Hwy74 W			Indian Trail			28079			$   379,910.00


			505037			Minuteman Food Mart #50			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5010 JAMES B WHITE HWY S			Whiteville			28472			$   755,768.00


			103000			Best Bet			Bowers & Burrows, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1503 Harnett Dunn Highway			Newton Grove			28366			$   212,409.00


			558023			Ingles Markets # 34			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2299 US 70 Hwy			Swannanoa			28778			$   56,030.00


			108674			Red Oak Grill and Grocery			Red Oak Grill and Grocery Inc			Convenience Store			1500 SW Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27834			$   459,669.00


			107340			South Main Mart			Ali Ahmed Ahmed Ali			Convenience Store			702 S. Main Street			Louisburg			27549			$   278,063.00


			230141			Time Out Market #1			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16 Old Balsam Road			Waynesville			28786			$   203,029.00


			510002			Market Basket # 1			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3541 Taylorsville Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   506,991.00


			231082			Hill's Food Store #3			Farmer's Market of Shallotte Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			126 Sam Pott's Highway			Lake Waccamaw			28450			$   111,753.00


			509138			Lowe's Foods #274			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			65 Ramseur Rd. Suite 100			PITTSBORO			27312			$   151,428.00


			218702			42 Express Food Mart and Grill			Alhana Supermarket Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11413 NC Hwy 42 East			Middlesex			27557			$   726,073.00


			220681			Grisson Grocery Store			Luz A Perez Zarate			Convenience Store			400 W Nash St.			Spring Hope			27882			$   169,549.00


			502804			Rosemart Site #363			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			109 W Nash St			Spring Hope			27882			$   - 0


			528034			Circle K # 5119			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9100 Monroe Rd			Charlotte			28270			$   175,815.00


			500357			Run-In 116			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 S State St			Yadkinville			27055			$   389,932.00


			509035			Lowe's Foods # 165			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2890 Reynolda Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   103,075.00


			509070			Lowe's Foods # 206			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5034 Peters Creek Pkwy			Winston Salem			27127			$   245,977.00


			586413			Walmart #5320 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			121 W. Elmsley St			GREENSBORO			27406			$   130,237.00


			586415			Walmart #2256 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			200 N. Cooper Dr			HENDERSON			27536			$   139,764.00


			529012			Croasdaile Family Fare # 205			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1815 Hillandale Rd			Durham			27705			$   691,196.00


			544032			Food Lion # 259			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2316 E Market Street			Greensboro			27401			$   112,386.00


			570009			Phoenix Mart #780			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2238 S. 17th Street			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			529062			Westside Family Fare # 455			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3511 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   697,831.00


			544080			Food Lion # 575			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1313 C N Road Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   228,797.00


			544127			Food Lion # 939			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4621 Hillsborough Road			Durham			27705			$   300,713.00


			558801			Ingles #7 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			29 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   73,179.00


			591207			Speedway #08293			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			612 SW Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27834			$   - 0


			558079			Ingles IMarket #748-B			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2120 E Main St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   228,801.00


			509081			Lowe's Foods # 218			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8201 Rowlock Way			RALEIGH			27613			$   18,816.00


			529101			College Village Family Fare #190			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 E. Lexington Avenue			High Point			27262			$   425,523.00


			543007			HUFFS INTERSTATE 109			Huffman Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2562 E MAPLE AVE			BURLINGTON			27215			$   1,390,315.00


			544344			Food Lion # 957			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			179 Paragon Pkwy			Clyde			28721			$   241,830.00


			558039			Ingles Markets # 82			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			60 Ashemont Dr			West Jefferson			28694			$   223,317.00


			528163			Circle K#2720475			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10805 S US HWY 15/501			Southern Pines			28387			$   610,256.00


			528266			Circle K#2723075			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2868 Piney Green Rd Ste. K			Jacksonville			28544			$   558,503.00


			586428			Walmart #5118 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			10050 Glenwood Ave			RALEIGH			27617			$   218,345.00


			586442			Walmart #1662 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1116 Crossroads Dr.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   322,265.00


			544202			Food Lion # 1533			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3300 Rosehill Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   361,865.00


			587013			Carlie C's #745			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2030 N. Main St			TARBORO			27886			$   53,810.00


			590024			Publix North Carolina LP #1548			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1620 Blowing Rock Road			Boone			28607			$   258,153.00


			527026			Quality Mart # 41			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			743 Piney Grove Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   525,906.00


			544154			Food Lion # 1271			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			434 W Swannanoa Ave			Liberty			27298			$   197,089.00


			544525			Food Lion #2228			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1408 N. Main St			CHINA GROVE			28023			$   406,283.00


			558048			Ingles Markets # 115			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2095 N Bridge St			Elkin			28621			$   81,006.00


			528350			Circle K#2723477			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4604 N Roxboro Rd			Durham			27704			$   320,038.00


			529018			Eno Family Fare # 240			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5292 N Roxboro Rd			DURHAM			27712			$   1,023,750.00


			544189			Food Lion # 1482			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5426 Six Forks Rd			Raleigh			27609			$   633,375.00


			544534			Food Lion #1056			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1350 Charlotte Hwy			FAIRVIEW			28730			$   115,441.00


			591031			Speedway #07918			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5427 US Highway 158			Advance			27006			$   510,085.00


			591190			Speedway #08672			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3000 South Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   726,890.00


			591260			Speedway #07905			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			370 NC Hwy 43			Vanceboro			28586			$   225,677.00


			582047			Scotchman #3303			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1610 Hwy 421 @ 3rd St			Wilmington			28401			$   471,286.00


			587002			Carlie C's IGA #795			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1688 S. Main Street			Laurinburg			28352			$   129,620.00


			888429			NC Whirligig Festival			Circle H Stores #1			Special Events and Locations			301 Goldsboro St. South			WILSON			27893			$   6,954.00


			528264			Circle K #2723054			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6245 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   719,516.00


			591007			Speedway #07921			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2702 Hwy 105			Boone			28607			$   378,236.00


			593003			Duck Thru Food Store # 4			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			504 NC 45 S			Cofield			27922			$   498,963.00


			593035			Duck Thru Food Store # 41			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			964 Oceans Hwy S.			Hertford			27944			$   487,500.00


			576142			Harris Teeter #115			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2120 Wayne Memorial Dr.			Goldsboro			27534			$   412,302.00


			576146			Harris Teeter #394			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2107 Hillsborough Rd.			Durham			27705			$   383,395.00


			114693			Pitt Street Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1701 South Pitt St.			Greenville			27834			$   74,872.00


			116440			J.P. Davenport & Sons Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5961 US 264 E			Greenville			27834			$   47,694.00


			300207			Barry's at Walnut Island						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			169 Walnut Island Blvd.			GRANDY			27939			$   - 0


			231921			Oxford Road Conv. Mart			NAH Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2303 Oxford Road			Henderson			27536			$   91,197.00


			231421			WD Food Mart			4 N Holding Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1611 W D St			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   259,469.00


			116766			The County Line Convenience Inc.						Convenience Store			14301 Albemarle Rd.			Charlotte			28227			$   413,105.00


			111557			Sheetz #673			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2 Parrish Dr			RANDLEMAN			27317			$   487,400.00


			118269			Happy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2703 W. Broad St.			Elizabethtown			28337			$   1,016,944.00


			118647			Compare Foods						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			301 East Williams Street			Apex			27502			$   167,410.00


			111258			CAT Square Superette						Convenience Store			2140 CAT Square Rd.			VALE			28168			$   354,628.00


			111742			2 Brothers Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			5250 Old Charlotte Hwy			MONROE			28110			$   25,687.00


			106453			Willow Springs Service Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 Hwy 42 E			Willow Spring			27592			$   938,996.00


			112109			Super Discount Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2104 South Brightleaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   113,561.00


			120425			Jason Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2124 Hickory Blvd			LENOIR			28645			$   557,764.00


			112348			Dabney Pit Stop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			555 Dabney Dr			Henderson			27536			$   376,001.00


			120017			Cherry Blossom Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5030 Fayetteville Road Ste. A			Lumberton			28358			$   793,068.00


			114134			Lake Wheeler Quality Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2618 Lake wheeler Rd			Raleigh			27603			$   - 0


			107681			Hankuk Oriental Market						General Merchandise			1081-G 1 N. Berkeley Blvd.			Goldsboro			27534			$   174,880.00


			120010			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1102 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   138,710.00


			118081			Melvin's Dept. & Variety Store Inc.						General Services			100 S. Main St.			Randleman			27317			$   - 0


			120702			One 919 Vapor & Accessories Inc						Tobacco Store			6209 Rock Quarry Rd Ste 122			RALEIGH			27610			$   87,145.00


			118165			Venus Mart & Deli						Convenience Store			1301 East Main St			Haw River			27258			$   - 0


			120852			365 Fast Mart #143						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12638 NC 42 Highway			Holly Springs			27540			$   308,695.00


			118166			D-Mart #11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3650 Highway 16 N			Denver			28037			$   1,113,695.00


			120505			Simba's Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4863 NC Hwy 8 N			Lawsonville			27022			$   256,404.00


			116079			Outer Island General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			499 Hwy 70 Otway			Beaufort			28516			$   182,794.00


			120539			Fairground Ex-press Inc						Convenience Store			1001 Fairground Rd			Dunn			28334			$   500,277.00


			113011			B & L Discount Tobacco & More						Convenience Store			1926 B Spartanburg HWY			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   9,240.00


			118101			May Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4072 Bruce Garner Rd.			Franklinton			27525			$   506,082.00


			116257			Candler's Cruise-Thru						Convenience Store			5 Rutherford Rd.			Candler			28715			$   86,468.00


			118739			City Xpress						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			827 S. Main Street			Laurinburg			28352			$   393,926.00


			118652			EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3700 New Bern Avenue			Raleigh			27610			$   635,533.00


			112656			Shop-N-Go Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			901 South Clinton Avenue			Dunn			28334			$   424,654.00


			118732			Abdul's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 East Main St.			Murfreesboro			27855			$   217,977.00


			118003			Sandhills Bowling Center						Bar			1680 NC Highway 5 Suite 190			ABERDEEN			28315			$   28,673.00


			114699			Liberty Food Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1100 N Ellis Ave			Dunn			28334			$   630,730.00


			111390			Dragon Smoke						Tobacco Store			227 Riverbend Dr.			GRANITE FALLS			28630			$   58,977.00


			118851			Guru Convenience Store						Convenience Store			406 North Trade Street			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   285,195.00


			105470			Country Corner Alexis						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4232 Charles Raper Jones Hwy			Alexis			28006			$   764,343.00


			110815			Alex's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8418 Hwy 72 West			Pembroke			28372			$   699,388.00


			116576			One Stop #14						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1164 Barnardsville Hwy			Barnardsville			28709			$   242,247.00


			118393			A2J Mart Inc						Convenience Store			501 Morgan Rd			Eden			27288			$   41,568.00


			114542			Stop and Shop 1						Convenience Store			2215 West Blvd.			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			121103			BAPS						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			118527			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1205 Martin Luther King Jr Dr			Greensboro			27406			$   155,699.00


			116056			Stanfield Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			221 W Stanly St			Stanfield			28163			$   661,676.00


			106562			Kwick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10308 Albemarle Rd.			Charlotte			28227			$   717,011.00


			116242			Bills Truck Stop, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1210 Snider Kines Road			Linwood			27299			$   - 0


			101024			Cheeseman's General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9805 Old Beatty Ford Road			Rockwell			28138			$   150,087.00


			109251			County Line Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2981 Pilot Riley Rd.			Zebulon			27597			$   275,700.00


			112433			Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Hwy 172			Hubert			28539			$   585,905.00


			108119			Meemee's Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			825 Brogdon Road & I-95			Smithfield			27577			$   677,940.00


			120763			Green Market and Smoke Shop						Convenience Store			900 W. Green Dr			HIGH POINT			27260			$   30,157.00


			116080			Cross Road Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			742 Harkers Island Road			Beaufort			28516			$   214,798.00


			118461			Maggie Lee's Grocery LLC						Convenience Store			4609 N Cherry St.			Winston Salem			27105			$   101,206.00


			118863			Big Apple Food Mart						Convenience Store			1505 Holloway St			Durham			27703			$   209,271.00


			118670			Friends Mart Grocery Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 Proctor Street			Zebulon			27597			$   935,955.00


			118625			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			205 Sloan Road			FRANKLIN			28734			$   270,059.00


			105015			Edward's Grocery, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8008 NC 39 Hwy S			HENDERSON			27537			$   191,713.00


			121098			Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4601 Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   - 0


			120114			Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1554 N. Bragg Blvd			Spring Lake			28390			$   285,211.00


			112277			Butner Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			208 Central Avenue			Butner			27509			$   651,262.00


			206881			Compare Foods			GR Food, Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			826 South 3rd Street			Smithfield			27577			$   172,376.00


			205323			Mighty Midget			TBAA, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4936-B Albemarle Road			Charlotte			28205			$   459,671.00


			219306			Save Mart			KBB International Inc			Convenience Store			1010 S New Hope Road			Gastonia			28054			$   217,640.00


			220703			ShopRite Markets #107			Saraswati Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			921 Dale Earnhardt Blvd			Kannapolis			28081			$   1,316,272.00


			216586			Cullasaja Exxon			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6241 Highlands Road			Franklin			28734			$   134,728.00


			109010			Aurora Mini Mart			Samerah Ismail Awad			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			391 NC Hwy. 33 East			Aurora			27806			$   320,479.00


			320041			Break Time Billiards			Grago Enterprises LLC			Bar			127 S. College Rd Ste 12			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			228881			Pirate Pitstop			Q Tobacco Inc			Convenience Store			3196 E 10th St			GREENVILLE			27858			$   62,675.00


			512044			Short Stop # 61			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 S Parkers St			Elm City			27822			$   - 0


			230461			Roscoe's			D & M Massar Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 N. Main St			Red Springs			28377			$   420,390.00


			230145			Single Stop 1			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			773 Pisgah Dr			Canton			28716			$   203,635.00


			229361			Mike Mini Mart			Nahed Kozman			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5967 S. Main St			Falkland			27827			$   - 0


			528058			Circle K # 8379			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Mt Holly Rd			Belmont			28012			$   722,184.00


			523004			Triangle Stop Food Store # 208			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			90 Rosman Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   65,089.00


			528079			Circle K #2701515			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1585 New Garden Rd			Greensboro			27410			$   662,192.00


			528356			Circle K#2723489			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7840 Leonardo Dr			Durham			27713			$   330,442.00


			509140			Lowe's Foods #282			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2415 Herrons Nest Place NW			CONCORD			28027			$   127,398.00


			501106			Cubbard Express #7			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			954 16th St NE			Hickory			28601			$   997,306.00


			586459			Walmart #3626 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3475 Parkway Village Ct.			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   201,416.00


			567026			HAN-DEE HUGO # 71			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2418 Cary Parkway			Cary			27513			$   208,304.00


			554002			Murphy USA # 7263			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2504 Forest Hills Rd W			Wilson			27893			$   260,380.00


			528225			Circle K #2723009			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6454 Rockfish Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			558901			Ingles #120 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			114 Carbon City Road			Morganton			28655			$   6,457.00


			584011			Citistop 121			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			75 Reems Creek Road			Weaverville			28787			$   - 0


			591050			Speedway #06929			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4019 Reynolda Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   122,892.00


			528259			Circle K #2723049			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7095 Ocean Hwy W			Ocean Isle Beach			28469			$   926,273.00


			586393			Walmart #2058 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1725 New Hope Church Rd			RALEIGH			27609			$   199,048.00


			544085			Food Lion # 617			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4001 Sunset Road W			Charlotte			28216			$   272,696.00


			554003			Murphy USA # 7271			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1110 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   489,598.00


			116031			Quick Trip #2			Shan Enterprise Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			545 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   166,556.00


			586362			Walmart #3825 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			566 US Highway 70 W			HAVELOCK			28532			$   347,172.00


			582092			Handy Mart #4729			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5506 Richlands Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   625,341.00


			590058			Publix North Carolina LP #1855			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			821 South Main St.			ROLESVILLE			27571			$   50,702.00


			591075			Speedway #08207			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   371,566.00


			114562			Shop N Go			Khiani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1601 Remount Road			Charlotte			28208			$   419,598.00


			554074			Murphy USA #7496			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1453 Sunset Ave			Clinton			28328			$   650,422.00


			528313			Circle K#2723161			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3301 Guess Rd			Durham			27705			$   303,748.00


			528459			Circle K #2706788			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2707 N. Williams St			GOLDSBORO			27530			$   401,357.00


			544096			Food Lion # 690			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1301 Scotland Crossing Dr.			Laurinburg			28352			$   111,798.00


			544539			Food Lion #2256			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5939 Weddiington Rd			MATTHEWS			28104			$   374,429.00


			528442			Circle K#2706486			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15075 US Hwy. 17			Hampstead			28443			$   644,540.00


			102259			Debs Mini Mart # 2			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6369 Hwy 9 South			Columbus			28722			$   386,964.00


			529080			Durleigh Road Family Fare #213			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5800 Duraleigh Road			Raleigh			27612			$   674,392.00


			544066			Food Lion # 524			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1316 Lees Chapel Rd			GREENSBORO			27455			$   291,920.00


			544442			Food Lion #2187			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5555 Waldos Beach Rd			Fayetteville			28306			$   464,408.00


			582058			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3707			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2040 E Dixon Blvd			Shelby			28152			$   329,318.00


			558004			Ingles Markets # 5			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			669 Haywood Rd			Asheville			28806			$   136,358.00


			586429			Walmart #5292 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4431 New Bern Ave			RALEIGH			27610			$   329,960.00


			529030			Hillsborough Family Fare # 305			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1811 NC 86 S AT I-85			Hillsborough			27278			$   472,155.00


			544381			Food Lion # 1494			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2200 Gumbranch Road			Jacksonville			28540			$   631,612.00


			558921			Ingles #127 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			276 NC Hwy #9			Lake Lure			28746			$   82,007.00


			567137			Han-Dee Hugo's #264			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5030 US Hwy 321 S			Blowing Rock			28605			$   - 0


			554051			Murphy USA #6786			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5205 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28412			$   212,266.00


			580104			7-Eleven #41129H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1605 E. Innes St			SALISBURY			28146			$   - 0


			591144			Speedway #08678			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8060 US Hwy 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   313,630.00


			567124			Han-Dee Hugo's #251			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3405 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   - 0


			590037			Publix North Carolina LP#1518			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4425 Randolph Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28211			$   488,227.00


			592004			Fresh Foods #5			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			116 N Walnut Street			Fairmont			28340			$   106,910.00


			593044			Duck Thru Food Store #51			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2497 W. 5th Street			Washington			27889			$   377,378.00


			576569			Harris Teeter #46 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3380 Dutch Creek Drive			CHARLOTTE			28215			$   41,497.00


			576011			Harris Teeter #27			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9720 Rea Rd.			Charlotte			28277			$   535,500.00


			576111			Harris Teeter #330			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1151 Tryon Village Drive			Cary			27518			$   490,669.00


			576159			Harris Teeter #274 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			117 Argus Ln			Mooresville			28117			$   61,890.00


			576563			Harris Teeter #129 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6534 Old Monroe Rd.			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   169,206.00


			594005			Sun-Do Cabinet Shop Rd.			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1358 Cabinet Shop Rd.			Maxton			28364			$   475,513.00


			118118			Mega Supermarket LLC						Convenience Store			1521 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   210,548.00


			108260			Wake Mart Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4100 Cherry Street			Winston Salem			27105			$   238,721.00


			576085			Harris Teeter #224			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1125 W. NC 54 Hwy. St. 310			Durham			27707			$   651,666.00


			596015			Southeast Energy LLC #1426			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5445 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   157,777.00


			118216			7-Eleven #35557B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8925 Nations Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   - 0


			112460			Shell 115						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1245 Wilkesboro Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   2,200,256.00


			116398			Pantry Shop 11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1421 W English Road			High Point			27262			$   1,103,443.00


			120745			EZ Mart						Convenience Store			8438 Monroe Rd			Charlotte			28212			$   469,080.00


			111860			Wall Street Market						Convenience Store			58 Wall Street			ASHEVILLE			28801			$   84,632.00


			121070			D&D Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			539 E Lexington Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   32,548.00


			109582			The Neighborhood Grocery						Convenience Store			701 Myrtle Ave			Rocky Mount			27801			$   3,997.00


			120209			Naira Food Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1309 S. Main St			Lexington			27292			$   567,284.00


			120147			The New Century Oriental Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4500 C North Tryon St			Charlotte			28213			$   187,472.00


			114293			Coats IGA #880						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			379 N. McKinley Street			Coats			27521			$   66,747.00


			114809			Duke's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1071 Johnsontown Road			Thomasville			27360			$   609,128.00


			114824			Jumax Food Mart						Convenience Store			3007 Shamrock Drive			Charlotte			28215			$   387,172.00


			116040			Matt's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3643 US Hwy 220 N.			Norman			28367			$   401,797.00


			116853			City Food Mart						Convenience Store			873 Old Charlotte Hwy			CONCORD			28027			$   1,006,442.00


			114875			Greenfield Mini Market						Convenience Store			509 Greenfield St			Wilmington			28401			$   450,465.00


			104098			New Bern Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   - 0


			100163			E-Z Way Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			921 N. Howe Street			Southport			28461			$   380,164.00


			100247			Kings Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			320 Waco Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   310,083.00


			118453			J Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			904 Virginia Street			Eden			27288			$   486,205.00


			114807			Stop & Shop						Convenience Store			501 Trollinger Street			Burlington			27215			$   9,075.00


			116119			Fairgrove Food Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1370 Fairgrove Church Road			Conover			28613			$   176,981.00


			118410			ACME Financial LLC						General Services			100 Davidson Hwy			Concord			28027			$   138,299.00


			118651			Handy Kwik Stop						Convenience Store			2103 E Cone Blvd. Suite 115			Greensboro			27405			$   352,115.00


			103084			B & B Bowling Lanes						Bar			3003 Fort Bragg Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   163,282.00


			116646			Mini Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9510 Reynolda Road			Tobaccoville			27050			$   (887.00)


			108843			Border Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14798 Hwy 301 South			Rowland			28383			$   1,334,555.00


			111056			Clark Grocery Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4222 Hwy 42 South			Asheboro			27205			$   220,777.00


			112676			Bengal Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4201 Pleasant Valley Rd			Raleigh			27612			$   405,302.00


			101560			GM Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9256 Albemarle Road			Charlotte			28227			$   1,061,117.00


			120580			Candor V Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 S MAIN ST			CANDOR			27229			$   271,776.00


			109392			Zip Thru						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			890 US Hwy 70 W.			Havelock			28532			$   238,316.00


			113039			EZ Tobacco & Vape 2 Inc						Tobacco Store			3927 W Gate City Blvd Ste 3921			GREENSBORO			27407			$   800.00


			120176			Value Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2003 N FAYETTEVILLE			ASHEBORO			27203			$   77,283.00


			300610			American Legion Post 321						Club or Association			107 N Main Street			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   - 0


			104951			Denver Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3769 HWY 16 S			Denver			28037			$   709,660.00


			118299			EZ Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 E Washington St			Nashville			27856			$   - 0


			114770			Spartan Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			822-A S. Josephine Boyd Street			Greensboro			27403			$   566,777.00


			116434			PJ's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			237 Asheville Hwy			Sylva			28779			$   233,139.00


			116542			Tienda Hispana Mariela						Convenience Store			446 Outlaws Br. Road			Albertson			28508			$   18,261.00


			112490			Moore's General Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3170 Westfield Road			Mount Airy			27030			$   329,567.00


			118569			Fremont Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			501 N Wilson St.			Fremont			27830			$   318,925.00


			120845			Maxiservices						General Services			1229 W Clemmonsville Rd			Winston Salem			27127			$   10,923.00


			114243			Clayton Mart Inc						Convenience Store			208 E Main Street			Clayton			27520			$   798,813.00


			114803			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			202 N Pine St			Spring Hope			27882			$   716,411.00


			100350			Perry's Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6727 Wilgrove Mint Hill Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   555,856.00


			101688			Silk Hope Service						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			21 Silk Hope Lindley Mill Rd			Siler City			27344			$   407,872.00


			111294			Carniceria La Costena			Carniceria La Costena			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			106-C West Arrowood St			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   146,943.00


			107481			Ray's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			4100 US Hwy 221 South			Forest City			28043			$   84,000.00


			116916			Finest Food Mart & Deli						Convenience Store			2401 E. Millbrook Road			Raleigh			27604			$   - 0


			108975			Town Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 Martin Luther King Jr Ave			Oxford			27565			$   220,784.00


			109381			The Corner Store						Convenience Store			2118 Cumberland Rd			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			111385			I Mart						Convenience Store			7349 IBM Dr. Suite 150			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   28,801.00


			111845			Lucky Mart Smoke Shop						Convenience Store			934 Robeson Street			FAYETTEVILLE			28305			$   104,091.00


			118449			J Mart 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2257 NC 65 Hwy			Reidsville			27320			$   348,601.00


			111458			I-40 Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			556 Sharon School Rd.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   - 0


			100389			Blue Ridge Tob.& Candle Outlet			GL Development LLC			Tobacco Store			773 E Main St			Jefferson			28640			$   94,512.00


			101804			Quick N Easy #10			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4210 Burlington Road			Greensboro			27405			$   313,808.00


			206221			Express Market #3			Atlantic Service Group			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1104 Russell St			Clinton			28328			$   537,512.00


			229024			Circle K #18			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1805 Morgan Mill Rd			Monroe			28110			$   - 0


			222961			Old Wire Road Convenience.			Bhavanath Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9240 Old Wire Rd.			Laurel Hill			28351			$   686,218.00


			528028			Circle K # 5112			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9501 University City Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   130,181.00


			502133			Refuel 135			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1410 Fayetteville Rd			Rockingham			28379			$   216,469.00


			211323			Sidney Service Mart			Gas & Tobacco Oasis, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12499 James B White Hwy S.			Clarendon			28432			$   215,393.00


			529008			Cliffdale Family Fare # 178			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6891 Cliffdale Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   496,005.00


			502177			Refuel 129			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5312 Ferryman Ave			LELAND			28451			$   507,418.00


			503107			Pilot Travel Center #7976			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1006 Charlotte Hwy			Troutman			28166			$   196,939.00


			888327			Hola Charlotte Festival			La Poblanita Supermarket 1			Special Events and Locations			700 N TRYON ST.			CHARLOTTE			28202			$   4,201.00


			226202			Berrier's General Store			Nirali Talati			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1478 Maple Grove Church Road			Mount Airy			27030			$   71,286.00


			523007			Triangle Stop Food Store # 215			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			754 Upward Rd			Flat Rock			28731			$   137,402.00


			528246			Circle K #2723036			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2990 Gillespie Street			Fayetteville			28306			$   216,979.00


			114631			Highway 66 Quick Stop			M&R Brown Properties Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6438 NC Hwy 66 S			King			27021			$   138,975.00


			505002			Minuteman Food Mart #6			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 Lisbon Rd			Clinton			28328			$   333,227.00


			501813			Smoker Friendly #618			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			4956-15 Long Beach Rd SE			Southport			28461			$   268,920.00


			558601			Ingles Market Gas Express			Ingles Market Gas Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1668 Brown Ave			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   27,878.00


			567038			Han-Dee Hugo # 89			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2516 S Saunders St.			Raleigh			27603			$   272,130.00


			580173			7-Eleven #35589L			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 Pavilion Blvd			Charlotte			28262			$   68,117.00


			591175			Speedway #08668			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			630 US Hwy 64 E			Plymouth			27962			$   491,862.00


			522002			HOT SPOT # 2003			HOT SPOT			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1069 SWEETEN CREEK RD			ASHEVILLE			28803			$   614,371.00


			582050			Scotchman #3324			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6126 Oleander Dr			WILMINGTON			28403			$   299,667.00


			501118			Cubbard Express #16			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2357 Catawba Valley Blvd SE			HICKORY			28602			$   767,483.00


			529055			Trinity Park Family Fare # 432			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1016 W Main St			Durham			27701			$   303,653.00


			544164			Food Lion # 1343			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2000 Chapel Hill Rd			Durham			27707			$   131,761.00


			544488			Food Lion #587			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			406 S Church Street			Kenly			27542			$   296,514.00


			554065			Murphy Express #8575			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1426 Carolina Ave			Washington			27889			$   353,641.00


			558064			The I Market # 767			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 N Broad St			Brevard			28712			$   209,719.00


			591205			Speedway #08213			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1211 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   175,479.00


			567092			Han-Dee Hugo's #207			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 McDowell Rd			Asheboro			27205			$   480,604.00


			502168			Refuel 183			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1269 Greenwood Rd.			Lemon Springs			28355			$   701,878.00


			580169			7-Eleven #42196H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7707 Fayetteville Rd.			RALEIGH			27603			$   189,459.00


			591022			Speedway #07914			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			648 Hendersonville Rd			Asheville			28803			$   368,425.00


			502106			Refuel 106			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Latta Rd			Durham			27712			$   338,924.00


			518007			EP Mart # 11			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 S Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   443,368.00


			586446			Walmart #1614 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1525 Glenn School Road			DURHAM			27704			$   176,655.00


			567048			Han-Dee Hugo # 4			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 NE BLVD			Clinton			28328			$   724,557.00


			527068			Quality Mart #68			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1611 W D St			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   - 0


			544025			Food Lion # 203			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			734 Cabarrus Ave			Concord			28027			$   356,477.00


			591142			Speedway #08206			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2103 S Bright Leaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   285,620.00


			544529			Food Lion #980			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			799 West Main Street			TAYLORSVILLE			28681			$   228,478.00


			591097			Speedway #06998			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4560 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   477,248.00


			512019			Short Stop # 22			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			904 E Main St			Benson			27504			$   - 0


			591188			Speedway #08221			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			715 South Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   446,740.00


			505025			Minuteman Food Mart #35			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1050 West Newbern Road			KINSTON			28504			$   188,079.00


			544024			Food Lion # 197			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1129 Weaver Dairy Road			Chapel Hill			27514			$   251,171.00


			592005			Fresh Foods #8			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			302 S. Poplar Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   64,672.00


			576020			Harris Teeter #46			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9641 Brookdale Dr.			Charlotte			28215			$   619,134.00


			576047			Harris Teeter #136			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9600 Falls of the Neuse Road			Raleigh			27615			$   477,904.00


			576103			Harris Teeter #283			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8101 Fayetteville Road			Raleigh			27603			$   370,941.00


			576523			Harris Teeter #191 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			212 Porters Neck Rd			WILMINGTON			28411			$   103,158.00


			576565			Harris Teeter #160			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6701 Morrison Blvd.			Charlotte			28211			$   453,771.00


			502705			Wawa 6101			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1450 Benvenue Rd.			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   223,642.00


			504303			Nouria 431 Asheville Highway			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			431 Asheville Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   95,910.00


			232141			The Local Shoppe #201			The Local Shoppe Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2519 Beatties Ford Road			Charlotte			28216			$   18,866.00


			116710			Z Mart #2 of Kinston Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 W Vernon Ave			Kinston			28501			$   184,048.00


			100623			Stanleyville Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3990 N. Patterson Avenue			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   488,120.00


			300162			Midtown Sundries Denver LLC						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			7296 NC 73 Hwy			DENVER			28037			$   - 0


			120692			Stokes Mart 2 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2825 NC 903N			Stokes			27884			$   76,626.00


			111041			Sons of Nie						Convenience Store			3116 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   161,204.00


			111551			Tienda Mis Amigos 2 LLC			Tienda Mis Amigos 2 LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5629 Oleander Dr. #4			WILMINGTON			28403			$   167,029.00


			111961			Sheetz #831			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5440 Asheville HWY			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   295,817.00


			102293			Sheetz 355			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5198 Reidsville Road			WALKERTOWN			27051			$   839,054.00


			116578			Kangaroo Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2522 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   159,256.00


			114467			College Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 S Main St.			Wingate			28174			$   548,517.00


			120886			Ron's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			418 South Enochville Avenue			Kannapolis			28081			$   170,636.00


			112158			7-Eleven #35572A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8101 Old Concord Rd			Charlotte			28213			$   344,675.00


			300652			First Class Bistro						Restaurant without Liquor License			400 Airport Road Suite J			GREENVILLE			27834			$   - 0


			120589			PD Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4303 Sawmill School Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   610,193.00


			121092			Groometown Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4307 Groometown Road			Greensboro			27407			$   - 0


			107891			Piney Grove Mini Mart						Convenience Store			2201 Piney Grove Wilbon Road			Holly Springs			27540			$   501,862.00


			111870			El Chapeado						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			48 Whites Crossing Plaza			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   38,400.00


			118384			7-Eleven #41360A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4646 W Market St.			GREENSBORO			27407			$   - 0


			116536			Godwin Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8154 Godwin Falcon Rd			GODWIN			28344			$   213,419.00


			118086			New Country Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6861 US Hwy 64 W.			Lexington			27295			$   621,066.00


			120853			Jay Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			830 Connelly Springs Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   72,266.00


			121048			Freeway Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   30,000.00


			120125			Good Lucky Star LLC						Convenience Store			722 English Rd			High Point			27262			$   105,463.00


			102053			A-1 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3230 US Hwy 1 North			Franklinton			27525			$   829,439.00


			118412			MG4 Enterprises LLC						General Services			1021 Waughton Street			Winston Salem			27107			$   27,520.00


			116191			Discount Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2614 N. Center St.			Hickory			28601			$   630,564.00


			111712			First Stop Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			518 Valleydale Rd			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   402,553.00


			116808			Miami Mini Mart and Deli Co Inc						Convenience Store			1103 North Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   - 0


			116733			Uncle Bill's						Convenience Store			1825 N New Hope Road			Raleigh			27604			$   376,672.00


			118884			Bennett Food and Grocery						Convenience Store			12 Buffalo St.			Bennett			27208			$   443,865.00


			120397			Fast Break 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5477 Hwy 42 W			Garner			27529			$   529,808.00


			120943			Sandy Forks Mini Mart						Convenience Store			7200 Sandy Forks Rd.			Raleigh			27615			$   201,039.00


			108935			Country Club Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2328 Country Club Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			120598			The Depot						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1509 NC Highway 56			Butner			27509			$   473,914.00


			101929			Stella's Convenience Store						Convenience Store			702 Greenleaf Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   1,200.00


			102674			B & S Variety						Convenience Store			4020  Kathy Road			Morganton			28655			$   442,431.00


			109324			Fiesta Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2701 Walkup Ave			Monroe			28110			$   360,282.00


			110857			J Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2309 Simpkins Road			Raleigh			27603			$   - 0


			116772			Adams Mart						Convenience Store			7484 New Bern Highway			Maysville			28555			$   200,011.00


			120319			Raceway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1230 US Highway 321 NW			Hickory			28601			$   931,959.00


			114270			Kim's Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 Wilkes Dr. Ste K			Monroe			28110			$   - 0


			118706			TJ Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4044 Old Linwood Road			Lexington			27292			$   640,872.00


			120309			Quick Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store			801 Lexington Ave. Ste A			Thomasville			27360			$   171,367.00


			120583			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1504 Bethel Road			Morganton			28655			$   192,642.00


			109705			Sanford Bengal Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2629 Hawkins Ave			Sanford			27330			$   339,091.00


			114382			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2651 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   527,358.00


			120983			Mr. Tobacco Vape & Wireless						Tobacco Store			306-C Church Street			Kenly			27542			$   2,582.00


			120020			Familys Mini Mart						Convenience Store			527 Haywood Street			Raleigh			27601			$   24,657.00


			118685			Friendship Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2448 E. John St			Matthews			28105			$   - 0


			120222			The Twins Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 W. Garrison Blvd			Gastonia			28052			$   - 0


			116814			Shoprite Markets #10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			603 Concord Parkway N			Concord			28027			$   735,928.00


			110217			Smokey Mtn Truck/Auto Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			721 Champion Dr			Canton			28716			$   258,694.00


			111367			EL Jacal II Minimarket Inc.						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			157 Jonestown Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   34,937.00


			120616			14th Street Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1901 NE 14th St.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   39,336.00


			120163			Quik Chek & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1634 ZOO PKWY			ASHEBORO			27205			$   633,191.00


			112766			Short Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Cherryville Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   - 0


			114335			Circle A Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 North Main St.			Mount Holly			28120			$   580,250.00


			114278			V. Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1501 N. Graham Hopedale Rd			Burlington			27217			$   642,395.00


			100067			Community Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10128 Old Stage Rd.			Raleigh			27603			$   252,775.00


			114178			Good Deal						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1924 Newton Dr			Statesville			28677			$   243,233.00


			118864			Mike's Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1319 S. Post Road			SHELBY			28152			$   - 0


			110079			Kountry Kwik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9727 Hwy 127			Hickory			28601			$   576,604.00


			108564			Quality Food Mart 98						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4601 Durham Road			Raleigh			27614			$   132,354.00


			120218			Bridgers Food Store						Convenience Store			228 S Main St.			Princeville			27886			$   257,485.00


			101805			Quick N Easy #12			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8112 Hwy. 64 East			Ramseur			27316			$   254,857.00


			100332			Triangle D Food Mart # 1			Dahir Brothers, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Creedmoor Rd			Stem			27581			$   529,582.00


			220705			ShopRite Markets #109			Saraswati Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			211 Davidson Hwy			CONCORD			28027			$   1,224,794.00


			103352			Mulberry Exxon			TBAA, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3215 Queen City Dr			Charlotte			28208			$   475,800.00


			223911			Rose Mart  # 1			United Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2101 N Garnett St			Henderson			27536			$   - 0


			503225			PMG SS # 22			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			904 E Main St			Benson			27504			$   446,540.00


			503262			PMG 444			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120 Rowan Street			Fayetteville			28301			$   52,440.00


			220905			Home Run Market 10			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1502 East Broad Street			STATESVILLE			28625			$   473,731.00


			104909			Debs Mini Mart #5			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			277 E Main St			Spindale			28160			$   332,658.00


			503118			Flying J #549			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			125 Plaza Lane			Mount Airy			27030			$   145,690.00


			220601			Titi's Convenience			Marinas Arellanes			Convenience Store			1524 Bruce St			WINSTON SALEM			27107			$   40,414.00


			114669			Gastown			Twelve Star Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1409 S Elm-Eugene St.			Greensboro			27406			$   202,735.00


			219724			Bob's Superette			Ramiba LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2311 Hwy 27 West			Lincolnton			28092			$   745,767.00


			512058			Short Stop # 78			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			345 Beulah Hill Rd S			Pinehurst			28374			$   - 0


			528133			Circle K #2720250			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			379 Shawneehaw Ave			Banner Elk			28604			$   323,476.00


			505056			Minuteman Food Mart #222			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3160 Wilmington Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   314,714.00


			529072			Parkway Family Fare #370			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3130 University Parkway			Winston Salem			27105			$   466,089.00


			591057			Speedway #06948			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			818 S Key St			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   256,363.00


			586324			Walmart #1385 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3000 E Franklin Blvd			GASTONIA			28056			$   343,290.00


			544356			Food Lion # 349			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			175 Freedom Way Ste. 16			Jacksonville			28544			$   829,466.00


			590028			Publix North Carolina LP#1574			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3150 Gammon Lane			CLEMMONS			27012			$   302,130.00


			591070			Speedway #07940			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5729 W Friendly Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   276,703.00


			590029			Publix North Carolina LP #1575			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3114 Raeford Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   710,273.00


			586078			Walmart # 3411 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			8660 Cliffdale Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   577,032.00


			529025			Glenburnie Family Fare # 264			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 Glenburnie Rd			New Bern			28562			$   1,343,876.00


			544001			Food Lion # 6			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			358 Oak Ave			Kannapolis			28081			$   349,727.00


			544416			Food Lion #508			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			381 South Main Street			Sparta			28675			$   96,655.00


			582038			Scotchman  #3180			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			815 Pine Grove DR			WILMINGTON			28409			$   291,855.00


			582091			Handy Mart #4728			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store			7065 US Hwy 70			Newport			28570			$   551,340.00


			587007			Carlie C's #770			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			115 South Bickett Blvd			Louisburg			27549			$   55,111.00


			544369			Food Lion # 1041			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1929 Oleander Drive			Wilmington			28403			$   214,397.00


			544395			Food Lion # 857			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			430 Gold Rock Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   273,183.00


			591062			Speedway #07934			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2005 E Wendover Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   253,616.00


			229881			Kent Kwik #709			Kent Distributors Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			22 Dilliard Road			Highlands			28741			$   244,009.00


			582043			Scotchman  #3195			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 W Gannon Street			Zebulon			27597			$   148,137.00


			590044			Publix North Carolina LP #1660			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2001 Marlin Drive Ste 100			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   888,737.00


			589013			Nic's Pic Kwik #16			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			150 W. Martin Luther King			Maxton			28364			$   665,465.00


			554043			Murphy Express #8540			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 South Main Street			High Point			27263			$   291,078.00


			228442			King Vape and Tobacco			Sadek M M Ali			Tobacco Store			5224 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28405			$   (8,046.00)


			501101			Cubbard Express #2			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1922 16Th St NE			Hickory			28601			$   448,158.00


			509135			Lowes Foods #273			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5011 Southport Crossings Way			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   421,012.00


			544174			Food Lion # 1371			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8118 Blair Rd			Mint Hill			28227			$   345,218.00


			544349			Food Lion # 922			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7533 Valley Blvd			Blowing Rock			28605			$   148,046.00


			528114			Kangaroo Express # 140			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1218 State Farm Rd			Boone			28607			$   404,346.00


			544039			Food Lion # 341			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			114 Wakelon Street			Zebulon			27597			$   412,787.00


			591244			Speedway #06954			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 West Fairfield Rd			High Point			27263			$   357,362.00


			544172			Food Lion # 1360			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2200 Westchester Dr			High Point			27262			$   321,755.00


			591086			Speedway #07993			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1702 US Hwy 52 N			Albemarle			28001			$   467,486.00


			544138			Food Lion # 1062			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6810 Shallowford Road			Lewisville			27023			$   113,169.00


			536005			KINGSWAY # 6			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2529 E Ozark Ave			Gastonia			28054			$   533,260.00


			554096			Murphy USA #8772			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			953 N Wesleyan Road			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   84,941.00


			582132			Market Express #17396			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2800 Old Monroe Rd			MATTHEWS			28104			$   512,449.00


			586363			Walmart #3864 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			561 Yopp Rd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   192,741.00


			544390			Food Lion # 1251			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1901 Live Oak Street			Beaufort			28516			$   339,378.00


			582006			Scotchman  #3014			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 W Wilmington Street			Burgaw			28425			$   736,320.00


			582097			Handy Mart #4734			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5673 Gum Branch Rd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   555,574.00


			503242			PMG SS # 58			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Morganton Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   564,164.00


			576021			Harris Teeter #58			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			750 West Williams St.			Apex			27502			$   346,006.00


			576036			Harris Teeter #104			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4093 Davis Drive			Morrisville			27560			$   497,241.00


			576161			Harris Teeter #003			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4821 Berewick Town Center Dr			Charlotte			28278			$   658,278.00


			231861			Tommy's Mini-Mart's			Vera J. Stephens			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			300 West Center St.			Mebane			27302			$   818,094.00


			231781			Stop and Drive			ALOTHMANI LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 W Gannon Street			Zebulon			27597			$   183,300.00


			120984			Sunnys Food Mart			Kaseas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   54,025.00


			118277			Lucky Stop of Cameron						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			359 Hwy 24			Cameron			28326			$   468,976.00


			116060			Village Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			216 Airport Road			Rockingham			28379			$   309,617.00


			116575			1 Stop Market						Convenience Store			709 W. Peace Street			Raleigh			27605			$   438,413.00


			118435			Moshi Mart LLC						Convenience Store			1810 Coliseum Blvd.			GREENSBORO			27403			$   6,739.00


			300743			Center Ice Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4705 Indian Trail-Fairview Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   - 0


			300404			Woody's @ City Market						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			205 Wolfe Street			Raleigh			27601			$   - 0


			576110			Harris Teeter #317			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			16625 Lancaster Hwy			Charlotte			28277			$   562,775.00


			102287			Sheetz 356			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4319 W. Wendover Ave			Greensboro			27407			$   296,790.00


			120080			HWY 70 Tobacco						Convenience Store			234 W Market St			Smithfield			27577			$   11,008.00


			116922			Whitakers Food Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 NE Railroad Street			Whitakers			27891			$   54,543.00


			116139			Shop Right Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3102 Martin Luther King Jr Dr			Lumberton			28358			$   103,003.00


			110936			Bellemont Store, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4214 NC Hwy 49 S			Burlington			27215			$   1,349,770.00


			121072			Ashley Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 Ashley Road			Charlotte			28208			$   11,074.00


			108094			Quick Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5940 South Blvd.			Charlotte			28217			$   1,285,731.00


			110784			Ramsey 24 Food Mart						Convenience Store			2910 Ramsey Street			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   237,581.00


			116318			Naomi Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			131 S Hamilton St			Eden			27288			$   41,255.00


			111898			Los Olivos Hot Food and Market						Convenience Store			2184 Indian Springs Rd			MOUNT OLIVE			28365			$   1,996.00


			120208			Xpress Market #03						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9810 Universtiy City Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   417,616.00


			118827			Old Plank Road Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6424 Old Plank Road			STANLEY			28164			$   484,284.00


			120639			The Twins Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 W. Garrison Blvd			Gastonia			28052			$   232,665.00


			118790			Terry's Mart						Convenience Store			351 Hwy. 33 East			Aurora			27806			$   245,605.00


			227741			Kwik Xpress #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1102 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   13,806.00


			112979			Harrells Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			589 Tomahawk Hwy			Harrells			28444			$   175,700.00


			120223			William & Gentry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			913 West Main St.			Yadkinville			27055			$   272,274.00


			112684			Jays Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3500 Summit Avenue			Greensboro			27405			$   867,523.00


			114428			Branch Street Grocery						Convenience Store			702 Branch Street			Rocky Mount			27801			$   196,766.00


			120770			Winton's Deli Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 S. Main Street			Winton			27986			$   32,860.00


			118388			MP Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7979 W. Franklin St			Mount Pleasant			28124			$   723,763.00


			120128			Quik Chek #7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3233 WOW Road			Randleman			27317			$   122,143.00


			120631			Linville Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4141 Newland Hwy US 221			Linville			28646			$   141,175.00


			112112			Raceway 848						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 Western Boulevard			Tarboro			27886			$   - 0


			118825			7- Eleven #41253 A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11112 Mt. Holly Road			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   299,831.00


			110930			P&D Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			554 Airport Rd.			Rockingham			28379			$   934,889.00


			300677			Last Call Sports Bar						Bar			5395 Ramsey St.			Fayetteville			28311			$   - 0


			300170			Oak Island Post 10226 VFW						Club or Association			103 SE 50th Street			OAK ISLAND			28465			$   - 0


			114943			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3296 Hwy 48 South			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   269,995.00


			118497			HK Graham Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1101 East Main Street			Graham			27253			$   982,951.00


			116902			One Stop Shop 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3971 Sunset Blvd.			Shelby			28152			$   - 0


			110608			Finest Tobacco						Tobacco Store			3132 Calvary Drive Suite 101			Raleigh			27604			$   36,247.00


			116683			Sara Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store			223 Cabarrus Ave West			Concord			28025			$   98,398.00


			120734			Zams Mini Mart						Convenience Store			727 S Martin Luther King Jr Av			Salisbury			28144			$   119,321.00


			120632			Fastway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4031 US Hwy 13 North			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   358,741.00


			116412			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 Main St			Franklinton			27525			$   (6,825.00)


			118306			Moe's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2105 Belgrade Swansboro Rd.			Maysville			28555			$   209,745.00


			120341			Moe's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2710 NC Hwy 222 E			Fremont			27830			$   168,573.00


			111741			Donnie's Tobacco Shop 2 LLC						Tobacco Store			7560 US Hwy 117 S Unit 2			ROCKY POINT			28457			$   229,150.00


			112678			Colony Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			730 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   316,570.00


			121080			Cutter's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1420 Speer Bridge Road			Yadkinville			27055			$   22,200.00


			118907			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			406 E Harden St			Graham			27253			$   413,687.00


			120373			Twins Market Tobacco						Convenience Store			2113 Hwy 70 A East			Hillsborough			27278			$   257,761.00


			121022			Carlie C's IGA #885						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			801 S. 13th St			Erwin			28339			$   21,408.00


			106967			Bapa Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1414 E Main St			Albemarle			28001			$   337,779.00


			120463			Cig City Tobacco & Vape						Convenience Store			205A S. Wilson St.			Fremont			27830			$   50,140.00


			101641			Samirs #2			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2815 Sugar Hill Road			Marion			28752			$   632,213.00


			201922			Prime Express			Universal Business, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13720 Mallard Creek Road			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   223,209.00


			216428			Safeways 09			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5217 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   380,971.00


			103927			Happy Mart 1			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2780 Hwy 20 E			Saint Pauls			28384			$   239,984.00


			219305			Garrison Express Mart			KBB International Inc			Convenience Store			937 E Garrison Blvd			Gastonia			28054			$   711,577.00


			503113			Pilot Travel Center #56			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2825 Lane Street			Kannapolis			28083			$   297,965.00


			227642			Fastop Market #302			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			627 Smoky Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   90,152.00


			104832			One Stop Grocery			Florin Daian			Convenience Store			510 E. Franklin Blvd.			Gastonia			28054			$   340,702.00


			502109			Refuel 109			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12500 Capital Blvd			Wake Forest			27587			$   476,400.00


			222523			Oriental Mini Mart			Samerah Ismail Awad			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			902 Broad Street			Oriental			28571			$   357,924.00


			227001			Piggly Wiggly #53			Trent Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1415 Tatum  Dr.			New Bern			28560			$   30,906.00


			220504			Carolina Fast Mart # 4			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3690 Concord Parkway South			CONCORD			28027			$   507,758.00


			528440			Circle K Store #1867			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6519 Brookshire Blvd			Charlotte			28216			$   312,732.00


			100277			King's Quick Stop #2			J & T Turn Express, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			750 Hwy 49 South			Concord			28025			$   - 0


			502148			Refuel 154			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			543 West Hamlet Avenue			Hamlet			28345			$   508,412.00


			544013			Food Lion # 106			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2526 Little Rock Road			Charlotte			28214			$   345,662.00


			558851			Ingles #34 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2299 US 70 Hwy			Swannanoa			28778			$   10,590.00


			532017			Jim Dandy #1			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5035 HWY 70 W			MOREHEAD CITY			28557			$   1,056,407.00


			544434			Food Lion #2199			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12345 Strickland Road			Raleigh			27613			$   203,613.00


			544384			Food Lion # 1404			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3905 A Indpendence Blvd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   394,456.00


			586374			Walmart #5085 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			701 Hawley Ave			BELMONT			28012			$   371,785.00


			529106			Wesleyan Blvd Family Fare #456			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1317 N. Wesleyan Blvd			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   237,631.00


			591228			Speedway #08246			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			334 E Main St			Havelock			28532			$   421,677.00


			502117			Refuel 117			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2716 Guess Rd.			Durham			27705			$   196,755.00


			528116			Circle K 2720144			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 N Main St			Broadway			27505			$   844,840.00


			500610			BJ's Membership Club #215			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			5200 Red Tip Rd.			Fayetteville			28314			$   278,131.00


			509046			Lowe's Foods # 179			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1581 New Garden Rd			Greensboro			27410			$   228,635.00


			586360			Walmart #3700 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2101 Younts Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   322,591.00


			501112			Cubbard Express # 12			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5190 NC Highway 90 East			Hiddenite			28636			$   1,012,297.00


			579030			QuikTrip #1024			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4200 Brookshire Blvd.			Charlotte			28216			$   667,060.00


			554018			Murphy USA # 6768			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			280 NC Highway 24			Morehead City			28557			$   178,679.00


			591217			Speedway #08290			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			206 N Sycamore			Rose Hill			28458			$   203,275.00


			558043			Ingles Market # 104			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1705 Brevard RD			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   189,819.00


			591122			Speedway #08216			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			929 S Garnette St			Henderson			27536			$   94,416.00


			544245			Food Lion # 2106			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1062 W Broad St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   152,238.00


			230543			Gas Express #803			Gas Express LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			305 Unionville-indian Trail Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   134,976.00


			229904			Cheap Chips Inc			Cheap Chips Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1505 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   255,842.00


			591112			Speedway #07942			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			534 N Fayetteville St			Asheboro			27203			$   316,067.00


			591157			Speedway #06968			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 West Main St.			Murfreesboro			27855			$   496,368.00


			528323			Circle K #2723180			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2305 N Heritage St			Kinston			28501			$   600,544.00


			230061			M&M General Store LLC			M&M General Store LLC			Convenience Store			720 Buffalo St.			SHELBY			28150			$   18,310.00


			586431			Walmart #1552 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			323 S Arlington St.			SALISBURY			28144			$   469,018.00


			590019			Publix North Carolina LP #1509			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10110 Benfield Rd.			Charlotte			28269			$   769,834.00


			591273			Speedway #07960			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5453 May Blvd			Farmville			27828			$   207,857.00


			528438			Circle K #2723999			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			927 Seaside Road SW			Ocean Isle Beach			28469			$   1,145,389.00


			586057			Walmart #4545			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2700 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   86,808.00


			579022			QuikTrip #1004			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3025 Wilkinson Blvd.			Charlotte			28208			$   730,144.00


			582110			Rose Mart #7333			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			109 W Nash St			Spring Hope			27882			$   201,044.00


			229581			Lewisville Tobacco			Airdale Enterprises Inc			Tobacco Store			6754 Shallowford Road			Lewisville			27023			$   145,031.00


			544540			Food Lion #2260			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			70 Ballentrae Ct.			PITTSBORO			27312			$   215,961.00


			590055			Publix North Carolina LP #1872			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1254 Coddle Creek HWY			MOORESVILLE			28115			$   236,393.00


			580149			7-Eleven #42052H			7-Eleven Inc			Unknown			2155 Airport Blvd West			WILSON			27896			$   - 0


			586365			Walmart #4224 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			201 Zelkova Ct. NW			CONOVER			28613			$   267,903.00


			584012			Citistop 122			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			35 Brookdale Avenue			Asheville			28804			$   - 0


			500251			Propst Superette #2 LLC			Propst Superette #2 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5865 Springs Road			Conover			28613			$   509,767.00


			576009			Harris Teeter #25			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2800 Raeford Rd.			Fayetteville			28303			$   705,246.00


			576042			Harris Teeter #120			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			116 W. Barbee Chapel Road			Chapel Hill			27517			$   323,378.00


			576126			Harris Teeter #441			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2800 S. College Road			Wilmington			28412			$   390,172.00


			576167			Harris Teeter #345 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2725 S. Church St			Burlington			27215			$   32,903.00


			576527			Harris Teeter #172 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1809 Martin Luther King Jr. Pk			DURHAM			27707			$   103,600.00


			599019			Breeze Thru #30005			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5016 Commons Hill Dr.			Cary			27519			$   285,785.00


			231661			Hop In G			Presto Bass LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Spence Ave.			Goldsboro			27534			$   920,413.00


			232123			DD Express Albemarle			Shiva Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 US HWY 52 N			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   39,808.00


			232103			Boost Up JV LLC			Boost Up JV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3326 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   35,840.00


			118318			Honest Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6901 Falls Of Neuse Road			Raleigh			27615			$   1,224,538.00


			118737			Two Brother's Food Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6338 NC Hwy 770			Stoneville			27048			$   388,166.00


			120895			Midtown Grocery						Convenience Store			1301 W. 14th  Ave. Ste A			Greenville			27834			$   15,395.00


			114855			Neighborhood Store						Convenience Store			1628 Willow Rd			Greensboro			27401			$   43,243.00


			109554			Sheetz #537			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2408 Dixie Forest Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   493,219.00


			107684			Sheetz #455			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1449 Yadkinville Road			Mocksville			27028			$   224,740.00


			118012			Reilly Rd Food Mart						Convenience Store			122 S. Reilly Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   117,942.00


			120400			H & K Mart						Convenience Store			305 N. Fairview Rd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   41,964.00


			112990			Sterling's Craft & Wine Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4320 Ten Ten Road			Apex			27539			$   235,948.00


			120619			Smart Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4413 Capital Blvd.			Raleigh			27604			$   283,513.00


			120620			Mid-Town Gas -n- Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			120 East Main Street			Boonville			27011			$   302,100.00


			116086			Chief's Pick-A-Pack						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Linville Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   - 0


			120910			K & A Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1800 NC Hwy 118			Vanceboro			28586			$   6,722.00


			107881			M&M Food Mart						Convenience Store			702 Ann Street			Wilmington			28401			$   80,903.00


			120685			Sorrells Merchandise Co.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3796 Jonathan Creek Rd			Waynesville			28785			$   30,278.00


			102342			Town & Country IGA						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1180 Highway 24			Newport			28570			$   205,223.00


			120162			R & R Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3656 US Highway 220			Madison			27025			$   471,013.00


			118528			Island Mart Fayetteville Inc						Convenience Store			2112 Murchison Road Suite 1			Fayetteville			28301			$   304,311.00


			118781			Antiques and Tobacco Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 West Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   19,538.00


			107989			Hopsons Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9619 N. 226 Hwy.			Bakersville			28705			$   76,122.00


			300594			Oak Island Moose Lodge 2059						Club or Association			4239 Long Beach Rd.			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   - 0


			120174			Quik Fuel Lexington						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4416 S NC150			Lexington			27295			$   382,992.00


			114960			K&T Tobacco						Tobacco Store			6000 A Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   19,096.00


			101480			Slatestone Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2040 Slatestone Road			Washington			27889			$   273,232.00


			101231			EZ Stop, LLC.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			52 Old Balsam Road			Waynesville			28786			$   391,267.00


			116195			Lucky Stop						Convenience Store			3921 Legion Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   417,852.00


			112246			Best Buy Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8801 Old Stage Rd.			Raleigh			27603			$   1,325,916.00


			110301			Thrifty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 West Main Street			Morganton			28655			$   583,543.00


			120390			Tar Heel Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2320 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   - 0


			120584			Reepsville's Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2534 Reepsville Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   21,319.00


			300512			The Parkway Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			982 High House Rd Ste 206			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			111757			Lavanderia El Rio LLC						General Services			1132 S Pollock St.			SELMA			27576			$   41,970.00


			120493			Jeffs Golden Gate Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 Golden Gate Drive			Greensboro			27405			$   208,107.00


			120750			Circle Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			500 South Main Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   514,255.00


			118956			Russell's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2101 Wrightsville Ave.			Wilmington			28403			$   259,954.00


			116721			Betty's Outdoors Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3701 NC 89 Hwy E			Walnut Cove			27052			$   107,972.00


			120227			JD's Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1240 Atlantic Avenue			ROCKY MOUNT			27801			$   412,650.00


			300003			Abbey Road Tavern & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1195 W. Chatham St.			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			114741			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			113 Miller Chapel Rd			Goldsboro			27534			$   666,407.00


			116387			Apple Tree						Convenience Store			1105 E Green St			High Point			27260			$   156,833.00


			101143			CJ Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Gum Branch Rd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   1,199,064.00


			112578			Westside Mart						Convenience Store			2724 West Blvd.			Charlotte			28208			$   387,581.00


			110658			Quinn's General Store						Convenience Store			1311 Hwy 41 N			Pink Hill			28572			$   161,709.00


			112397			Food Mart # 12						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7723 Guess Rd.			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   152,136.00


			101328			Gold Mine General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5949 Sherrills Ford Road			Catawba			28609			$   465,872.00


			120837			C Store & More						Convenience Store			3630 Hwy. 221 N			Union Mills			28167			$   124,890.00


			120627			Minit Saver Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			855 N. Green Street			Morganton			28655			$   757,140.00


			116101			Brotherhood Market Inc.						Convenience Store			300 S Pollock St.			Selma			27576			$   550,370.00


			118639			7-Eleven #35550B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7740 Bruton Smith Blvd			Concord			28027			$   694,777.00


			106365			Triangle Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10420 Chapel Hill Road			Morrisville			27560			$   508,247.00


			120650			Traders Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8750 NC Hwy 41 N			Lumberton			28358			$   228,044.00


			111699			Holly Valley						Convenience Store			2730 NC Highway 18 S			MORAVIAN FALLS			28654			$   130,494.00


			101583			Enmark Station # 835			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			716 E Main St			Sylva			28779			$   380,921.00


			101776			Snow Camp Raygo			Payne Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8007 Snow Camp Rd.			Snow Camp			27349			$   1,160,409.00


			101125			Will's			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1002 West Charlotte Ave			Mount Holly			28120			$   751,575.00


			223204			Zingo Express # 7			Smith & Shore Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2559 NC Hwy 101			Beaufort			28516			$   656,526.00


			201181			Will's Food Store # 4			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3687 Gastonia Hwy			Lincolnton			28092			$   306,892.00


			101803			Quick N Easy #8			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4191 Old Hwy 421 S			Bonlee			27213			$   449,789.00


			101105			Sparks & Sons Service Station			Sparks & Sons Service Stations			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2411 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   331,569.00


			114246			Metro Food Mart Inc			Metro Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2270 N Garnett St			HENDERSON			27537			$   900,396.00


			229147			365 Fast Mart #104			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			2450 Ireland Drive			Fayetteville			28306			$   328,183.00


			228664			Circle H #6			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			921 W Broad St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   - 0


			212961			Cratche's Mini Mart			JSZ Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5337 Hwy 264 W			Washington			27889			$   778,769.00


			203964			Buy Quick #9			Yosef, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7650 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28411			$   471,647.00


			558041			Ingles Markets # 84			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2575 Hwy 105			Boone			28607			$   88,298.00


			500404			TravelCenters of America			TA Operating LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			153 Wiggins Road			Candler			28715			$   139,885.00


			112195			Fuel +			Lalgebi LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4501 Regency Drive			High Point			27265			$   944,400.00


			102166			The Local Market #207			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			427 Main Street			Andrews			28901			$   334,833.00


			528176			Circle K #2720828			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10329 Park Road			Charlotte			28210			$   262,029.00


			101997			Fast Food #3			FIRAS, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2106 Broad Street			DURHAM			27705			$   483,269.00


			114645			Red Dot			Up In Smoke Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7599 Highway 213			Mars Hill			28754			$   406,821.00


			514012			Eblen Short Stop #1			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			875 Brevard Rd.			Asheville			28806			$   202,581.00


			528232			Circle K#2723016			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5642 Bragg Blvd			Fayetteville			28303			$   252,344.00


			501111			Cubbard Express #11			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1426 Beecher Anderson Road			Lenoir			28645			$   382,883.00


			586419			Walmart #1816 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			7106 Knightdale Blvd			KNIGHTDALE			27545			$   186,954.00


			503219			PMG SS # 12			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 E Anderson St			Selma			27576			$   - 0


			529070			Sedgefield Family Fare #417			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4200 High Point Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   360,494.00


			567095			Han-Dee Hugo's #210			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1020 High Point St.			Randleman			27317			$   447,036.00


			558083			Ingles Gas Express #77			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			625 Spartanburg Hwy.			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   36,329.00


			580125			7-Eleven #38751H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 Atwater Ln			DENVER			28037			$   129,375.00


			510007			Market Basket # 11			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store			1101 N Main Ave			Newton			28658			$   374,125.00


			528047			Circle K # 7930			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3700 Groometown Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   276,614.00


			509108			Lowe's Foods #228			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1119 University Drive			Burlington			27215			$   267,821.00


			529079			Third Street Family Fare #428			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 North 3rd Street			Wilmington			28401			$   338,547.00


			544371			Food Lion # 1212			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2601 A Castle Hayne Road			Wilmington			28401			$   468,249.00


			591166			Speedway #08199			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1822 North Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   347,014.00


			529047			Family Fare Randleman Road#396			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2600 Randleman Rd			Greensboro			27406			$   506,106.00


			500241			PROPST SUPERETTE # 3			Propst Superette #3 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1180 Mays Chapel Church Road			Newton			28658			$   573,423.00


			586315			Walmart #1300 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3105 Dr M L King Jr Blvd			NEW BERN			28562			$   336,221.00


			544548			Food Lion #521			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1209 Shelby HWY			CHERRYVILLE			28021			$   23,084.00


			558971			Ingles #180 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			140 Weaver Blvd.			Weaverville			28787			$   62,439.00


			587008			Carlie C's #805			Promise Foods Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			721 N. Brightleaf Blvd. Ste.1			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   178,799.00


			102073			Cashion's Quick Stop #3			Cashion's Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19733 Statesville Road			Cornelius			28031			$   301,385.00


			501815			Smoker Friendly #623			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1735 Reed Rd Ste 3			Leland			28451			$   520,183.00


			509071			Lowe's Foods # 207			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			112 Bass Lake Rd			Holly Springs			27540			$   265,168.00


			509085			Lowe's Foods # 224			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8100 Brier Creek Pkwy			Raleigh			27617			$   304,500.00


			586046			Walmart #7304			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1001 N. Green St.			Morganton			28655			$   103,644.00


			544460			Food Lion #930			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			481 East Broad Avenue			Rockingham			28379			$   92,537.00


			527044			Quality Mart #7			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4994 Hwy 49 N			Liberty			27298			$   430,838.00


			528161			Circle K #2720464			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2375 S 17th Street			Wilmington			28401			$   672,500.00


			591120			Speedway #08281			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			821 Linden Ave			Oxford			27565			$   145,560.00


			226801			Lucky Stop			Nershimha Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1235 E Broad Ave			Rockingham			28379			$   717,928.00


			502135			Refuel 137			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			317 W Church St			Richfield			28137			$   272,249.00


			586351			Walmart #2845 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			14215 US Highway 64 West			SILER CITY			27344			$   154,063.00


			101935			Coulwood BP			JBDK, Inc.			Convenience Store			8111 Belhaven Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   1,192,268.00


			500368			Run In #276			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			124 Pinewood Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   495,890.00


			509110			Lowe's Foods #236			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1020 Mebane Oaks Road			Mebane			27302			$   469,086.00


			544128			Food Lion # 946			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			103 Pointe South Drive			Randleman			27317			$   221,938.00


			544501			Food Lion #573			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			202A Market Street			Cramerton			28032			$   424,096.00


			567089			Han-Dee Hugo # 14			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2600 Charles Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   523,045.00


			579021			Quik Trip #1052			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3206 Eastway Dr			Charlotte			28205			$   791,322.00


			567009			Han-Dee Hugo # 53			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5101 Captial Blvd			Raleigh			27616			$   441,177.00


			579020			QuikTrip#1053			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6721 Albermarle Rd.			Charlotte			28212			$   747,468.00


			587010			Carlie C's #765			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			807 South Main Street			Graham			27253			$   269,686.00


			528105			Circle K Store #2021			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1910 N. Main Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   485,912.00


			528334			Circle K #2723205			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 Hickory Tree Rd			Winston Salem			27107			$   465,305.00


			544346			Food Lion # 144			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1318 John Small Avenue			Washington			27889			$   243,920.00


			591187			Speedway #08208			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 North Greene St			Greenville			27834			$   334,306.00


			576031			Harris Teeter #90			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13210 Strickland Rd.			Raleigh			27613			$   634,545.00


			576092			Harris Teeter #250			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			971 S. Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   796,138.00


			576106			Harris Teeter #298			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10140 Green Level Rd			Cary			27519			$   228,935.00


			576525			Harris Teeter #498 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 E. Broad St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   149,316.00


			596002			Southeast Energy LLC # 1402			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			200 E Main St			Sylva			28779			$   279,806.00


			502703			Wawa 6114			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5003 Raleigh Road Pkwy W			WILSON			27896			$   165,459.00


			231461			Sunrise Mart			Nehal Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1924 Pickrell Road			Reidsville			27320			$   11,803.00


			231685			Fastop Market #306			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			314 Airport Road			Arden			28704			$   747,593.00


			231601			Kwik Sunrise Mart			AAROHI 1 INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1924 Pickrell Road			Reidsville			27320			$   87,621.00


			232163			Marine Whizz Mart			Country Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			908 N. Marine Blvd.			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   22,430.00


			580083			7-Eleven #37282H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			936 Eastway Dr.			Charlotte			28205			$   144,000.00


			116783			Sam's Mart #105						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9308 Steele Creek Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   - 0


			118152			Shop at Franklin's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1024 W Franklin Ave			Gastonia			28052			$   133,770.00


			118878			Saddletree Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			564 Rennert Rd			Lumberton			28360			$   422,108.00


			120927			Grab N Go Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			509 National Hwy.			Thomasville			27360			$   64,770.00


			120061			S&S 3 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1393 White Level Rd			LOUISBURG			27549			$   67,008.00


			300650			Hotshots Sports Bar and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			247 E Plaza Dr. Ste N			MOORESVILLE			28115			$   - 0


			105044			Maggie Valley Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2650 Soco Rd			Maggie Valley			28751			$   636,405.00


			888316			BOA ROVAL 400			Mody's Quick Shop			Special Events and Locations			Charlotte Motor Speedway			Concord			28027			$   18,612.00


			109070			Sheetz #490			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2905 Rockford Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   325,245.00


			120882			Sheetz #863			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2304 Jefferson Davis Hwy			Sanford			27332			$   137,819.00


			107747			Sheetz #460			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6930 West Market Street			Greensboro			27409			$   370,865.00


			120159			Bright Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1951 N Main St			Goldston			27252			$   517,232.00


			114451			Willi's Mini Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			509 Freedom Way			Midway Park			28544			$   186,815.00


			114447			Fast Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1036 Randolph Street			Thomasville			27360			$   1,950,331.00


			102457			Elders Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4732 US Highway 74 West			Whittier			28789			$   - 0


			114842			Elkin Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			798 NC Highway 268 West			Elkin			28621			$   686,136.00


			118074			A Mart #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4182 South Main Street			Farmville			27828			$   210,067.00


			300581			Cleveland Draft House of Fuquay Varina LLC						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1420 E Broad St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			116234			Patriot Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10385 S NC Hwy 109			Lexington			27292			$   911,803.00


			112093			Mack's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7526 Knightdale Blvd(Bus 64 E)			Knightdale			27545			$   1,523,278.00


			108173			Mid-Town Dixie Express Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			455 W Salisbury St.			Asheboro			27203			$   712,316.00


			118468			Food Mart						Convenience Store			1006 Leonard Avenue			High Point			27260			$   33,276.00


			300546			Oak Island Deli & Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			5422 E Oak Island Dr.			OAK ISLAND			28465			$   - 0


			120782			Quick Buy						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2210 S. Holden			Greensboro			27407			$   483,889.00


			120751			Capital EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2938 Capital Blvd.			Raleigh			27604			$   299,123.00


			118593			Short Stop Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			504 W Dr. MLK Jr. Dr.			Maxton			28364			$   656,817.00


			120976			Amirs Tobacco & Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13893 NC Hwy 87 N			EDEN			27288			$   9,993.00


			101988			Key Food Mart						Convenience Store			325 W. Rosemary Street			Chapel Hill			27516			$   500,766.00


			111850			J Queen's						Convenience Store			4781 NC 97 W			BATTLEBORO			27809			$   31,707.00


			120775			Manav Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2187 Charlotte Hwy 21			Mooresville			28117			$   498,834.00


			120962			Express Mart 39 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 West Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   29,664.00


			120646			Trindale Foods						Convenience Store			11143 Archdale Rd.			Trinity			27370			$   129,688.00


			114430			Stop & Save Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1810 Mount Hope Church Rd.			McLeansville			27301			$   - 0


			116667			Red Rooster Country Mkt.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4066 Vance St			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			107769			Cannon Crossroad BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9960 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   1,215,762.00


			111601			Cheetah Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6341 Ocean Hwy			WINNABOW			28479			$   842,315.00


			118188			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4611 Fayetteville Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   - 0


			103772			Blue Waves Food Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			140 US 1 Hwy. 158			Norlina			27563			$   267,849.00


			120269			Quick Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3701 W. Vernon Ave.			KINSTON			28504			$   237,340.00


			120990			City Market #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			35 Brookdale Avenue			Asheville			28804			$   49,299.00


			108994			The Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6192 Highway 96			Oxford			27565			$   329,767.00


			114096			Bizzy Bee						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3802 N. Main St.			High Point			27265			$   1,653,463.00


			120877			Super Stop 73						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			24056 NC Hwy 73			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   149,310.00


			116110			Harvest Ridge						Convenience Store			9556 US Hwy 29			Ruffin			27326			$   192,564.00


			121014			La Quinta						Convenience Store			4654 US Hwy 29 N			GREENSBORO			27405			$   31,371.00


			114483			Union Cross Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1557 Union Cross Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   - 0


			118487			Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			1210 US Hwy 158 Business W			Norlina			27563			$   8,964.00


			120902			Chill Stop Express 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4391 Charles Blvd.			Greenville			27858			$   27,246.00


			114374			Lentz General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9020 Stokes Ferry Road			Salisbury			28146			$   282,565.00


			118783			D-D Mart						Convenience Store			111 Atlantic Avenue			Rocky Mount			27801			$   253,030.00


			118066			King Spencer Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			429 N. Salisbury Ave			Spencer			28159			$   - 0


			118755			Fast Mart 15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7941 Hwy. 501 N.			Pinehurst			28374			$   468,741.00


			112533			Mike's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1265 Hwy 74 West			Wadesboro			28170			$   403,190.00


			120038			Lucky Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			314 North Piedmont Ave.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   735,802.00


			116664			Mata Groceries						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4838 Old Rural Hall Rd			Winston Salem			27105			$   358,618.00


			111759			Uptown Mart						Convenience Store			1021 S. Kerr Ave			WILMINGTON			28403			$   4,214.00


			300332			Cheers Two						Bar			2803 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   - 0


			106741			Zion Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4628 High Point Road			GREENSBORO			27407			$   - 0


			120426			ANH DAO Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4325 South Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28209			$   67,170.00


			111305			The Dugout						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			430 North Main St.			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   - 0


			120167			Sun Farms						Convenience Store			1383 S US 17			Elizabeth City			27909			$   467,483.00


			300138			My Way Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			522 St. Mary's Street			RALEIGH			27605			$   - 0


			118349			Midway Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7995 NC Highway 43 N			Rocky Mount			27801			$   46,500.00


			116923			Monroe Discount Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			437 Morgan Mill Rd			Monroe			28110			$   567,769.00


			120633			United Mini Mart						Convenience Store			602 Sherron Rd.			DURHAM			27703			$   607,911.00


			120109			La Chiquita Mini Mart #2						Convenience Store			6620 Gordon Rd Ste B			WILMINGTON			28411			$   102,556.00


			120220			Waves Mart & Grill			Waves Mart & Grill			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1213 Hwy 24			Newport			28570			$   748,376.00


			300333			The Corner Bar						Bar			601 N Fayetteville Ave			DUNN			28334			$   - 0


			120428			Mountain View Grocery						Convenience Store			5756 Casar Road			Casar			28020			$   184,699.00


			118424			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2000 Avondale Drive Suite A			Durham			27704			$   145,345.00


			888214			NC Folk Festival			Bodega Mama Zula			Special Events and Locations			200 N. Davie Street Suite 201			GREENSBORO			27401			$   5,078.00


			224403			Tobacco & Soda			A&S Petroleum LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2216 US Hwy 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   135,648.00


			206981			The Bowling Center			The Bowling Center, Inc.			Bar			3250 N. Church Street			Rocky Mount			27804			$   35,100.00


			223201			Zingo Express I			Smith & Shore Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11612 N Main Street			Archdale			27263			$   1,194,593.00


			202601			Whits Convenience #2			Whit's Convenience Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1787 Morven Rd			Wadesboro			28170			$   549,808.00


			102555			Jack B Quick #7			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7841 Old NC 10			HICKORY			28602			$   245,333.00


			106422			Banoak Food Center			B. Bhavani Properties, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7169 West NC Hwy 10			Vale			28168			$   260,888.00


			213962			Home Run Market #104			Sandy's One Stop LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1920 Old Mountain Road			Statesville			28677			$   517,705.00


			228561			Jasper Mini Mart			Tayseer Younis			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3925 Hwy 55 W			Cove City			28523			$   423,111.00


			107288			R&K Express Mart			Shaun Sej Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8712 Pence Road			Charlotte			28215			$   212,049.00


			586357			Walmart #3371 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3240 Wilkinson Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   258,627.00


			528473			Circle K  #2707292			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			115 Rowan Summit Drive			SALISBURY			28146			$   56,100.00


			229121			Calabash Food & Fuel			Adam's C-Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10223 Beach Drive SW			Calabash			28467			$   5,742,597.00


			512051			Short Stop # 71			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			105 E Connecticut Ave			Southern Pines			28387			$   - 0


			500602			BJ's Membership Club #114			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			11715 Carolina Parkway			Pineville			28134			$   188,860.00


			102164			The Local Market #203			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			578 Tallulah Rd			Robbinsville			28771			$   299,484.00


			528066			Circle K # 8408			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Red Roof Dr			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   107,993.00


			529050			Rockwood Family Fare # 402			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2502 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd			Durham			27707			$   427,846.00


			219401			Express Mart #2			Altuna Company LLC			Convenience Store			3532 Cumberland Rd.			Fayetteville			28306			$   341,539.00


			220942			Capi's			JCRNC LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2700 Regency Parkway			Cary			27518			$   - 0


			528417			Circle K #3965			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4923 S Tryon St			Charlotte			28217			$   184,789.00


			227883			Charlotte's Landing Inc (Concourse A)			Charlotte's Landing Inc			Bar			4840 Express Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   272,148.00


			114765			Kenly Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			214 W 2nd St			Kenly			27542			$   439,519.00


			230802			Catamount Travel Center			Win Tex Corporation of America			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3385 Hwy 441 N			Whittier			28789			$   2,341,568.00


			112638			East Mountain Quick Mart			H&A Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			149 E. Mountain Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   675,649.00


			527067			Quality Mart #67			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			117 NC Hwy 801 N			Advance			27006			$   468,098.00


			229921			Parkway			Wendell Mart Inc			Convenience Store			1405 Kildare Farm Road			Cary			27511			$   1,015,680.00


			505020			Minuteman Food Mart #29			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7547 Hwy 711			Pembroke			28372			$   454,686.00


			586443			Walmart #5063 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1830 Galleria Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28270			$   214,206.00


			544156			Food Lion # 1279			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			75 Glen Rd			Garner			27529			$   401,188.00


			546105			Gate # 417			Gate North Carolina Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9625 Rocky River Road			Charlotte			28215			$   540,668.00


			554053			Murphy USA #6815			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			229 Plaza Drive			Forest City			28043			$   208,149.00


			580115			7-Eleven #38677H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9220 Northlake West Dr			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   84,715.00


			580129			7-Eleven #41572H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1505 Salisbury Highway			STATESVILLE			28677			$   234,543.00


			114894			Jones Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9390 NC Hwy 55			Dover			28526			$   170,715.00


			528469			Circle K #2709205			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3192 Wilmington Hwy			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   461,504.00


			503246			PMG SS # 65			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4946 NC Hwy 87 S			Fayetteville			28306			$   587,156.00


			529021			Forest Hills Family Fare # 255			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1251 University Dr			Durham			27707			$   699,930.00


			591066			Speedway #06941			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 N Main St			Kernersville			27284			$   264,907.00


			591186			Speedway #08204			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1601 SE Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   314,256.00


			538009			East Havelock Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1017 E Main St			Havelock			28532			$   653,234.00


			106177			Kellys High Rock Grocery			Clinard Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10259 NC Hwy 8 South			Lexington			27292			$   784,617.00


			500607			BJ's Membership Club #151			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			255 Shenstone Blvd.			Garner			27529			$   304,232.00


			544302			Food Lion # 2639			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6370 Nc Hwy 66			King			27021			$   158,261.00


			558014			Ingles Markets # 22			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			499 Weaverville Rd			Asheville			28804			$   135,183.00


			528428			Circle K #2723979			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9620 Rea Rd			Charlotte			28277			$   540,894.00


			586367			Walmart #4274 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			7131 HWY #73			DENVER			28037			$   340,098.00


			228361			Metro Food #2			Metro Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5551 Hwy. 42 W			Wilson			27893			$   369,820.00


			528195			Circle K #2720918			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			407 E Fort Macon Rd.			Atlantic Beach			28512			$   489,489.00


			586376			Walmart #5481 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			9820 Callabridge Ct.			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   183,494.00


			544220			Food Lion # 1606			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1200 N J K Powell Blvd			Whiteville			28472			$   323,062.00


			579014			QuikTrip #1042			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2305 N Chester St.			Gastonia			28052			$   635,210.00


			558027			Ingles Markets # 47			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			297 Main St			Andrews			28901			$   60,567.00


			580156			7-Eleven #36071J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3137 N Oxford St			Claremont			28610			$   148,316.00


			591261			Speedway #07907			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3505 Hwy 264 East			Greenville			27834			$   195,767.00


			544308			Food Lion # 1			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			123 Mahaley Ave			Salisbury			28144			$   305,547.00


			590006			Publix North Carolina LP #1480			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8120 S Tryon St			Charlotte			28273			$   1,078,778.00


			558093			Ingles Gas Express #60			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			603 West Henderson St			MARION			28752			$   44,152.00


			548004			New Dixie Mart #5			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1617 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Weldon			27890			$   328,511.00


			586328			Walmart #1527 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			101 Tanglewood Pkwy N			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   264,233.00


			544285			Food Lion # 2592			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1864 Old Hwy 421 S			Boone			28607			$   226,873.00


			579024			Quik Trip #1059			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5209 Central Ave			Charlotte			28212			$   806,562.00


			593020			Duck Thru Food Store # 24			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4201 S Croatan Hwy			Nags Head			27959			$   215,324.00


			576121			Harris Teeter #354			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3401 Raleigh Rd Pkwy W St 10A			Wilson			27896			$   294,062.00


			576511			Harris Teeter #92 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12194 University City Blvd			Harrisburg			28075			$   105,293.00


			599001			Breeze Thru #30131			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 A US 64 West			Apex			27523			$   332,501.00


			594010			Sun-Do 41			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3623 Martin Luther King Dr			Lumberton			28358			$   236,739.00


			576536			Harris Teeter #496			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			940 US 64 Hwy W			APEX			27523			$   342,352.00


			503909			Triangle Stop Food Store # 217			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 Asheville Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   363,029.00


			116047			The Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1509 E. Innes Street			Salisbury			28146			$   598,365.00


			116634			7-Eleven #36073A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			849 Turnersburg Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   343,153.00


			116818			BP Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1553 N. Fayetteville St.			Asheboro			27203			$   381,648.00


			118373			Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1312 LaSalle St			Charlotte			28216			$   34,487.00


			111809			Diana's Market						Convenience Store			8735 Mount Holly Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   386,687.00


			112965			401 Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			724 Harris Avenue			Raeford			28376			$   671,950.00


			120457			Sunset Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3971 Sunset Blvd.			Shelby			28152			$   453,990.00


			120723			Cornelio's Xpress LLC						Convenience Store			5360 Hendersonville Rd Ste 801			Fletcher			28732			$   26,897.00


			118957			Higgin's Curb Market			Illiassou Yaye			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3201 E Bessemer Avenue			Greensboro			27405			$   108,461.00


			118832			City Dollar Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1428 S Church St			Rocky Mount			27803			$   150,179.00


			120388			United Travel Plaza			Rudram Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5990 Asheville Hwy.			Hendersonville			28791			$   65,574.00


			113021			Sheetz #871			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2698 Peters Creek Parkway			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   111,213.00


			105134			Sheetz # 397			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1000 Charles Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   373,574.00


			116867			Travel Store #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6634 Clarks Neck Road			Washington			27889			$   - 0


			118162			Sam's Mart #77						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3305 Scott Futrell Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			120097			Bizzy Bee						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1611 Prospect St			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			120446			Smartbucks						Convenience Store			1030 N Rogers Lane #111			Raleigh			27610			$   19,672.00


			120851			Willetts Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2100 S Fayetteville Street			ASHEBORO			27205			$   42,503.00


			116620			Champion Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8913 US Hwy 64 E			THOMASVILLE			27360			$   423,418.00


			100805			Bi-Rite Market						Convenience Store			5128 Hathaway Street			Battleboro			27809			$   - 0


			112633			Shell Food Mart, Inc						Convenience Store			901 Linden Ave			Oxford			27565			$   436,083.00


			121028			Deep Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1385 Fairgrove Church Rd SE			Conover			28613			$   14,527.00


			114094			Pagetown Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8035 Cherry Grove Road			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   105,613.00


			300372			Shipwrecks Taphouse & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4020 N Croatan Hwy			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   - 0


			114464			Pick-N-Go						Convenience Store			1101 Eastchester Dr			HIGH POINT			27265			$   1,291,673.00


			118245			Gas N Snacks						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 Landson Dr. Suite B			STATESVILLE			28677			$   909,664.00


			118182			Southern Store 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			919 S Lafayette St			Shelby			28152			$   758,991.00


			118050			Stop and Save Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6641 Styers Ferry Road			Clemmons			27012			$   354,748.00


			120658			Ace Mini Mart						Convenience Store			907 E Green Dr			HIGH POINT			27260			$   271,613.00


			116377			Anderson's Drug Store, LLC						Drug Store			206 South Poplar St			Elizabethtown			28337			$   25,312.00


			111556			Slick Tobacco						Tobacco Store			1545 S Church St.			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   874,413.00


			118792			Jake's Place LLC						Convenience Store			4614 Ita Rd.			Enfield			27823			$   135,419.00


			121035			Piggly Wiggly #26						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			234 Hwy 158 East			Littleton			27850			$   14,246.00


			114695			Tropicana Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2455 US Hwy 117 S			Goldsboro			27530			$   54,895.00


			118912			Southgate Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1416 W. Ehringhaus Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   182,838.00


			112801			Macclesfield Grocery						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			103 E. Edgecombe St			Macclesfield			27852			$   76,389.00


			121017			R and K Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8712 Pence Road			Charlotte			28215			$   88,960.00


			118844			Daniel's Thrifty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			813 Madison Street			Reidsville			27320			$   770,487.00


			105082			SAR						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			76 Boone Trail			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   258,815.00


			116176			Xpress Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4500 Sunset Road			Charlotte			28216			$   1,329,042.00


			116689			Sungate Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4206 Reidsville Rd			Winston Salem			27101			$   675,456.00


			111094			421 Vapor & Tobacco Inc.						Tobacco Store			1006 C W. Cumberland St.			DUNN			28334			$   159,001.00


			116768			S & A Mini Mart						Convenience Store			6025 A Hwy 55 W			Cove City			28523			$   149,375.00


			114755			7-Eleven #36076A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2941 Rocky Branch Rd			Hamptonville			27020			$   756,600.00


			116628			Burlington Express Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1402 N. Church St.			BURLINGTON			27217			$   - 0


			120721			3Y Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 E. Salisbury Street			Asheboro			27203			$   78,349.00


			118621			Hop-In Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1327 North Road Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   399,735.00


			111108			Dollar Plus						General Merchandise			3206-B Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   250,032.00


			120168			All American Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			820 US Hwy 321 NW			Hickory			28601			$   23,742.00


			120710			Conetoe Mart & Grill						Convenience Store			101 N Canal Street			Conetoe			27819			$   108,499.00


			120823			Eden Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 N Fieldcrest Road			Eden			27288			$   47,313.00


			120189			Ken's Quickie Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1309 Rauhut Street			Burlington			27217			$   242,575.00


			111992			Mineral Springs Pharmacy						Other			5910 Waxhaw Hwy			MINERAL SPRINGS			28108			$   8,531.00


			116156			Hasty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			505 Joe Brown Hwy N			Chadbourn			28431			$   596,715.00


			108925			Gabe Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 Jones Franklin Road			Raleigh			27606			$   282,542.00


			121064			Bilboa Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3639 Angier Avenue			Durham			27703			$   44,700.00


			118757			Midway Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			705 Black Creek Rd			Wilson			27893			$   93,264.00


			118847			Lake Toxaway Trading Post						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10972 Rosman Hwy			Lake Toxaway			28747			$   202,173.00


			101707			Fastrac Food Mart			Fastrac Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3184 New Leicester Hwy			Leicester			28748			$   333,973.00


			225025			Tiger Mart 5			Shams Ray Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7371 Andrew Jackson Hwy			Cerro Gordo			28430			$   218,880.00


			102922			Knights Grocery			K3, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1887 Ellisboro Rd			Stokesdale			27357			$   270,434.00


			103157			SAM'S PIT STOP # 64			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4236 Sam Potts Hwy			Hallsboro			28442			$   537,867.00


			106046			Wills III			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3874 Dallas High Shoals Hwy.			Dallas			28034			$   864,882.00


			227182			Piggly Wiggly #54			Jackson Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			444 Hwy 64 East			Plymouth			27962			$   83,189.00


			103237			Ms. Sudy's			David's Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3535 Clinton Road			Fayetteville			28312			$   1,414,184.00


			228761			C Q Mart			Kobercy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1200 Hwy 74 W			Wadesboro			28170			$   165,819.00


			225121			Tankers			Get & Go Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4020 South Hwy 8			Lexington			27292			$   243,203.00


			106210			Tommy's Mini Mart			A & M Mini Mart Inc of Burling			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1382 North Church St.			BURLINGTON			27217			$   157,905.00


			103256			The Corner Market			Aloia Enterprise, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1462 US Hwy 221 N			Jefferson			28640			$   514,541.00


			529100			Kernersville Family Fare #318			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Bodenheimer Street (NC 66)			Kernersville			27284			$   513,004.00


			229123			Eastern Wayne Food Mart			Adam's C-Mart Inc			Convenience Store			515 E New Hope Road			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   58,268.00


			211161			Journigan Food Stores # 1			William Neil Journigan Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			17114 NC Hwy 43			Whitakers			27891			$   274,838.00


			528039			Circle K # 6119			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3600 Lake Boone Tr			Raleigh			27607			$   191,780.00


			509034			Lowe's Foods # 164			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			948 S State St			Yadkinville			27055			$   - 0


			586377			Walmart #5489 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			930 Highway 711 East			PEMBROKE			28372			$   124,835.00


			104727			Stanley's Citgo			Craigco Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			479 Weaverville Hwy			Asheville			28804			$   601,684.00


			212761			Sparks # 1			Sparks & Sons Service Stations			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			402 N. Scales St.			Reidsville			27320			$   135,350.00


			110238			Buy & Go #3			Academy Quick Stop			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2947 Chapel Hil Rd.			Durham			27707			$   381,886.00


			109790			Foymart #1 Inc.			Foymart Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1329 Tant Rd			SPRING HOPE			27882			$   779,486.00


			300619			210 Nash			Robert Martin Inc			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			210 E Nash Street			LOUISBURG			27549			$   - 0


			228441			Lucky Stop #1			Sadek M M Ali			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2636 Castle Hayne Road			Wilmington			28401			$   527,381.00


			222843			Anwar Mart			Nasr A Saleh			Convenience Store			1 Junction Plz			FRANKLINTON			27525			$   97,713.00


			105688			Mackey's Pub			Robert Martin Inc			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2101 S. Main St., Suite 112			Wake Forest			27587			$   - 0


			528447			Circle K #2704576			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			51 River Road			Belville			28451			$   933,321.00


			509129			Lowe's Food Store # 242			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			17230 US Hwy 17			Hampstead			28443			$   289,663.00


			529015			East Market St Family Fare#217			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 E Market St			Greensboro			27401			$   372,193.00


			544030			Food Lion # 251			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2000 Hwy 52 N			Albemarle			28001			$   198,269.00


			544370			Food Lion # 1193			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			45 South Kerr Avenue			Wilmington			28403			$   275,965.00


			216581			Smokey Express #1			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1112 Newfound Street			Canton			28716			$   150,261.00


			544162			Food Lion # 1338			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			620 Laura Duncan Rd			Apex			27502			$   292,050.00


			544530			Food Lion #2817			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2601 S New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   470,012.00


			591180			Speedway #08278			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2532 West 5th Street			Washington			27889			$   298,442.00


			230801			Catamount Travel Center			Win Tex Corporation of America			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4776 Little Savanah Road			Cullowhee			28723			$   617,566.00


			503114			Pilot Travel Centers #682			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1043 Jimmie Kerr Road			Graham			27258			$   345,769.00


			528285			Circle K #2723104			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1301 Arlington Blvd			Greenville			27834			$   343,880.00


			528186			Circle K #2720872			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 S Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   340,317.00


			528398			Kangaroo Express # 3939			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9716 South Blvd			Charlotte			28273			$   295,015.00


			582104			Roadrunner  #6052			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1411 Tunnel Rd.			Asheville			28805			$   90,571.00


			527034			Quality Mart #9			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1414 US 70 E			Hillsborough			27278			$   589,557.00


			591107			Speedway #07932			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			338 McKinley St			Coats			27521			$   380,300.00


			108984			Hamlett Convenience			S & A Convenient Store LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4715 NC Hwy 57N			Semora			27343			$   54,354.00


			528217			Circle K #2721649			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 W 3rd St			Pembroke			28372			$   361,007.00


			528260			Circle K #2723050			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			327 Chicken Foot Rd			Hope Mills			28348			$   488,896.00


			230301			Quality Mart			Rudveda Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			113 W. Main			Biscoe			27209			$   393,416.00


			501811			Smoker Friendly #609			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			590 Cedar Creek Rd Ste 112			Fayetteville			28312			$   443,707.00


			500358			Run-In #129			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 Gilead Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   551,873.00


			228746			Sam's Mart #105			Amar Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9308 Steele Creek Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   853,243.00


			544275			Food Lion # 2574			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10601 E NC 97			Rocky Mount			27803			$   222,089.00


			229721			1 Stop #2			1 Stop Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7190 Vance Road			Kernersville			27284			$   370,510.00


			586053			Walmart #6243			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3633 Clemmons Road			Clemmons			27012			$   154,587.00


			502819			Flash Market #381			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7802 Idlewild Rd			Indian Trail			28079			$   - 0


			501821			Smoker Friendly #631			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			107 W Cornelius Harnett Blvd			Lillington			27546			$   227,282.00


			535024			Times #56			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			561 N New Hope Rd.			GASTONIA			28054			$   466,094.00


			582022			Scotchman  #3107			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			906 N 23rd Street			Wilmington			28405			$   381,002.00


			100638			7-Eleven # 20996			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3948 Caratoke Hwy			Barco			27917			$   311,842.00


			591044			Speedway #08201			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2901 Waughtown St			Winston Salem			27107			$   98,243.00


			582083			Handy Mart #4720			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6024 US 70 E			La Grange			28551			$   540,716.00


			591209			Speedway #08229			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 W Vernon Ave			Kinston			28504			$   159,720.00


			582113			Rose Mart  #17361			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			942 Durham Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   208,139.00


			544449			Food Lion #480			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2211 North New Hope Road			Gastonia			28054			$   260,493.00


			576027			Harris Teeter #68			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			358 George W. Liles Pkwy NW			Concord			28027			$   425,060.00


			576082			Harris Teeter #220			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2720 W. Mallard Creek Ch. Rd.			Charlotte			28262			$   834,027.00


			576141			Harris Teeter #401			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1704 Central Avenue			Charlotte			28205			$   608,661.00


			576164			Harris Teeter #281			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3350 Robinwood Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   529,756.00


			576530			Harris Teeter #492			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3457 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   454,389.00


			576533			Harris Teeter #493 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5116 N Roxboro Rd.			DURHAM			27704			$   40,819.00


			114952			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4832 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   1,434,677.00


			111959			Liberty Market						Convenience Store			1600 North Liberty St.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   10,962.00


			112206			Pantry Shop # 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   571,401.00


			114085			7-Eleven #35576A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2701 The Plaza			Charlotte			28205			$   230,015.00


			118936			D's Drive Thru						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2753 E. 10th Street			Greenville			27858			$   67,625.00


			120045			Ads Corner Store						Convenience Store			504 Barnes Street			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   - 0


			120297			Marathon Food Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7904 Hwy 74 E			Polkton			28135			$   543,822.00


			114660			Legion Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2425 Legion Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   1,108,670.00


			114027			EZ Bait & Tackle, LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2049 Hwy 117 South			Goldsboro			27530			$   7,056.00


			121001			Gill's Corner						Convenience Store			243 S Hamilton St			Eden			27288			$   18,740.00


			120737			Fuel & Smoke Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1173 US 401 Hwy S.			Louisburg			27549			$   14,513.00


			109068			Sheetz #493			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			119 South Main Street			Dobson			27017			$   220,247.00


			111009			Sheetz #596			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9777 US Hwy 70 West			Clayton			27520			$   620,723.00


			100022			Tomlin Mill One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1025 Tomlin Mill Rd.			Statesville			28625			$   343,023.00


			120215			Smart Shop 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 W. Main St			Gibsonville			27249			$   783,123.00


			120342			KWIK Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6306 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   377,761.00


			113031			Giant Penny Grocery Store						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3330 The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   33,989.00


			111989			Big Jims Food Mart						Convenience Store			300 S McDaniel Street			ENFIELD			27823			$   47,298.00


			111913			Sheetz #809			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1025 Monroe St.			CARTHAGE			28327			$   228,496.00


			120547			365 Fast Mart #136						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3607 Legion Rd			Hope Mills			28348			$   449,107.00


			116281			Freeway Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			114024			Community Mrt Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5000 Frank Price Church Rd.			Wilson			27893			$   - 0


			116868			Shop Right						Convenience Store			704-C Aberdeen Road			Laurinburg			28352			$   74,952.00


			120975			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   155,155.00


			106776			Carolina Pantry #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3634 Chickenfoot Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   1,059,136.00


			100328			Wake Cross Roads Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3501 Forestville Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   1,019,342.00


			120009			Byram's Food Mart						Convenience Store			1727 Oakdale Road			Charlotte			28216			$   539,327.00


			118132			M&R Mini Mart & Tobacco						Tobacco Store			2205 Hwy 172			Sneads Ferry			28460			$   48,592.00


			118910			Fueltime						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1528 North Main St.			Roxboro			27573			$   230,084.00


			118794			Tar River Grill & Pizza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5672 Bend of River Road			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   318,285.00


			120950			Fast & Friendly Food Mart 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			843 Williamson Rd			Mooresville			28117			$   117,501.00


			120044			Handi Cupboard						Convenience Store			2932 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   51,421.00


			118545			Frog Crossing Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			654 Virginia Road			Edenton			27932			$   77,273.00


			110717			Shell Broad St.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 S BROAD ST			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   354,344.00


			105600			International Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			421 Chapanoke Rd. Ste. 140			Raleigh			27603			$   68,803.00


			120481			Mina Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4730 NC 39 Hwy South			Henderson			27537			$   - 0


			116822			La Poblanita Supermarket 1			La Poblanita Supermarket 1			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1113 Sunset Lane Suite E			Monroe			28112			$   239,564.00


			107894			Sandy Ridge Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3205 Sandy Ridge Road			Colfax			27235			$   - 0


			116755			Gordon's General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2686 Johnsontown Road			Thomasville			27360			$   431,157.00


			118526			East Lincoln Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4230 NC Hwy 73			Iron Station			28080			$   219,696.00


			120963			Unique Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			404 South Main St.			Mooresville			28115			$   48,760.00


			120395			Sharpsburg Friendly Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			214 E. Main St			Sharpsburg			27878			$   281,321.00


			111965			The Retail Girl						Convenience Store			902 W 4th St. Suite B			CHARLOTTE			28202			$   17,327.00


			108057			Thirfty Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3117 Michael Road			Lexington			27295			$   836,738.00


			118885			Bob Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			657 Railroad Ave			Rutherfordton			28139			$   772,542.00


			114175			Skip Express Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			242 Franklin St			Mount Olive			28365			$   84,512.00


			111193			Lake Wylie Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7015 Union Road			Gastonia			28056			$   752,356.00


			120031			Mast Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2762 E Old US Highway 64			LEXINGTON			27292			$   1,642,628.00


			120918			Benson Mart Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			903 E. Main St.			Benson			27504			$   55,010.00


			118123			S'Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1721 Bessemer City Road			Gastonia			28052			$   1,165,984.00


			118181			Southern Store 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			230 E College Ave			SHELBY			28152			$   887,494.00


			120752			El Mexicano LLC						Convenience Store			4781 NC 97 W			BATTLEBORO			27809			$   21,717.00


			116720			D&H Inc.						Convenience Store			810 Merritt Drive			Greensboro			27407			$   24,653.00


			110774			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1233 University Dr.			Durham			27707			$   564,516.00


			116476			ALKN Lunch Box Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			522 N. Martin Luther King Blvd			Kinston			28501			$   189,830.00


			111547			Mitchell Quick Mart						Convenience Store			601 Mitchell St			KINSTON			28501			$   406,423.00


			110499			ET Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2106 Barnes St.			Reidsville			27320			$   119,043.00


			118721			Coryea Corner Store Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14632 NC Hwy 50 N.			GARNER			27529			$   - 0


			104287			Charlie Grill & Grocery						Convenience Store			5135 County Home Road			Greenville			27858			$   57,981.00


			111933			EZ Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			570 N Martin Luther King Jr Dr			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   88,416.00


			120057			Brothers Fast Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			139 S. Main Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   - 0


			118642			Kwik Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			103 E Green Street			Macclesfield			27852			$   252,365.00


			111616			Jonny's C Store						Convenience Store			114 W Fremont St.			BURGAW			28425			$   89,917.00


			110912			Express Mart By Singh LLC						Convenience Store			13577 W. NC 97			ZEBULON			27597			$   55,160.00


			109696			Dona Maria						Convenience Store			1690 US 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   115,800.00


			121067			Save N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1744 Pageland HWY(601S)			Monroe			28112			$   38,400.00


			112897			BP #18						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7805 Idlewild Road			Indian Trail			28079			$   1,615,751.00


			118963			Metro Mart						Convenience Store			1154 W Raleigh Blvd			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   107,544.00


			101701			PC Mart 1015			D.V. Shah Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3920 The Plz			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   545,027.00


			211226			New Hot Spot			MIR LLC			Tobacco Store			704 E MAIN ST			BURNSVILLE			28714			$   106,616.00


			103689			HANDY PANTRY # 164			Acme of South Carolina Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			505 S CENTRAL AVE			BELMONT			28012			$   273,703.00


			503408			Royal Farms #521			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			680 Hwy US 64 East			COLUMBIA			27925			$   56,870.00


			228582			Circle H Store #2			Circle H Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3801 N Nash St			Wilson			27896			$   1,071,102.00


			226002			Stop N Go #2			Stop N Go LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1350 Old Apex Road			Cary			27513			$   303,354.00


			230683			D&D Express #23			Hwy 801 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1050 ALBEMARLE RD			TROY			27371			$   431,247.00


			505003			Minuteman Food Mart #7			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1750 Elizabethtown Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   248,131.00


			586389			Walmart #1238 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1550 Skibo Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   259,936.00


			101818			Red Hill Grocery			Jerry P. Smith			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5533 N 226 Hwy			Bakersville			28705			$   113,730.00


			104082			Tienda Latinos Inc			Tienda Latinos Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1601 - J E Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   15,630.00


			100387			Blue Ridge Tob.& Candle Outlet			GL Development LLC			Tobacco Store			802 S Main St			Walnut Cove			27052			$   208,979.00


			219941			The Pop Shoppe			Ethio Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4640 Old Pineville			Charlotte			28217			$   1,011,518.00


			586202			Walmart #7334			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4350 US Hwy 70 East			Goldsboro			27534			$   214,786.00


			512041			Short Stop # 57			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2702 Carbonton Rd			Sanford			27330			$   - 0


			528370			Circle K #2723791			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 East Harden St			Graham			27253			$   364,472.00


			528453			Circle K #2704584			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6330 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28405			$   1,053,972.00


			116255			Eureka Mini Mart			Qahtan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 W. Main Street			Eureka			27830			$   158,344.00


			222382			Earps BP #2			Earps Amoco Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7910 Cambridge Commons Drive			Charlotte			28215			$   858,619.00


			230148			Single Stop 4			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8721 Carolina Blvd.			Clyde			28721			$   336,644.00


			500401			Petro Stopping Centers			TA Operating LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 Buckhorn Rd			Mebane			27302			$   275,617.00


			226681			Up in Smoke/Wolf Creek			Up In Smoke Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11120 US Hwy 23			MARS HILL			28754			$   - 0


			227461			Kenansville Food Mart			Brothers Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 Mallard Street			Kenansville			28349			$   1,353,709.00


			502805			Rosemart Site #364			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1765 Red Oak Rd			Nashville			27856			$   - 0


			503201			Cedar Creek Country Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1930 Cedar Creek Road			Fayetteville			28312			$   285,097.00


			503212			PMG SS # 1			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3563 Gillispie St			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			529060			West Campus Family Fare # 445			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2432 Erwin Rd			Durham			27705			$   413,119.00


			529098			South Holden Family Fare #419			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3227 S. Holden Road			Greensboro			27407			$   466,408.00


			544113			Food Lion # 822			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3009 The Plaza			Charlotte			28205			$   206,719.00


			544147			Food Lion # 1220			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			123 Forbes Loop			Grandy			27939			$   160,249.00


			558035			Ingles Markets # 77			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			625 Spartanburg Hwy			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   180,114.00


			591104			Speedway #07980			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			810 E Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   101,344.00


			529086			Glen Lennox Family Fare #265			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 Raleigh Road			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   384,447.00


			544333			Food Lion # 2674			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3008 Old Hollow Rd			Walkertown			27051			$   484,468.00


			591008			Speedway #07923			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1256 Blowing Rock Rd			Boone			28607			$   340,666.00


			584003			Citistop # 109			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			914  Merrimon Ave			Asheville			28804			$   321,907.00


			528014			Circle K # 4838			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9726 Monroe Rd			Charlotte			28270			$   433,201.00


			528229			Circle K #2723013			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			144 Cedar Creek Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   322,015.00


			111630			Valley Market			Bhav-Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Charlotte Hwy			ASHEVILLE			28803			$   705,087.00


			586402			Walmart #1498 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3738 Battleground Ave			GREENSBORO			27410			$   122,035.00


			544106			Food Lion # 757			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1100-122 Raleigh Blvd			Raleigh			27610			$   121,965.00


			228666			Circle H #9			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			559 Queens Street			Grifton			28530			$   - 0


			528156			Circle K#2720450			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2400 N College Road			Wilmington			28405			$   1,096,135.00


			503221			PMG SS # 18			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			303 N Jackson St			Beulaville			28518			$   - 0


			580141			7-Eleven #35569J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2415 Little Rock Road			Charlotte			28214			$   97,473.00


			591059			Speedway #06950			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			840 W Pine St			Mount Airy			27030			$   352,313.00


			586369			Walmart #4458 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			7016 GB Alford Hwy			HOLLY SPRINGS			27540			$   307,227.00


			528245			Circle K #2723035			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2110 Cedar Creek Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   224,701.00


			585004			Maco Depot			Holt Oil Company Inc.			Convenience Store			3675 Maco Rd			Leland			28451			$   - 0


			554014			Murphy USA # 7346			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2107 16th St, Unit A			Greensboro			27405			$   218,659.00


			558002			Ingles Markets # 3			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			915 Merrimon Ave			Asheville			28804			$   172,952.00


			558941			Ingles #147 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2111 Shelby Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   94,970.00


			532001			Handy House # 2			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 US Hwy 70			Smyrna			28579			$   386,052.00


			544272			Food Lion # 2569			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10120 Johnston Rd			Charlotte			28210			$   424,781.00


			544453			Food Lion #422			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7206 Marshville Blvd			Marshville			28103			$   159,138.00


			582098			Handy Mart #4735			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2700 NC Hwy 210			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   419,005.00


			558022			Ingles Markets # 33			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			125 Greenwood Rd			Spruce Pine			28777			$   45,912.00


			528279			Circle K #2723096			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3601 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   708,563.00


			544237			Food Lion # 1677			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2931 Nc Hwy 16			Millers Creek			28651			$   50,647.00


			554026			Murphy USA # 7974			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1453 Mount Jefferson Road			West Jefferson			28694			$   157,800.00


			231687			Fastop Market #308			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2657 Georgia Rd			Franklin			28734			$   300,944.00


			580094			7-Eleven #35546J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			735 Westinghouse Blvd			Charlotte			28273			$   281,150.00


			118170			Friendly Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13028 NC 24/27			Robbins			27325			$   447,946.00


			116857			Creston Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			12295 Hwy 88 West			Creston			28615			$   155,626.00


			118240			Maa Family Inc						Convenience Store			1706 Spring Garden St.			Greensboro			27403			$   41,559.00


			110158			Coastal Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7902 Emerald Dr			Emerald Isle			28594			$   - 0


			111435			Davis Express						Convenience Store			146 Davis Bridge Rd.			RAEFORD			28376			$   - 0


			112257			Triple E Express & Grill Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2353 North Bessemer City Rd.			Gastonia			28052			$   959,913.00


			120756			Big Mikes Xpress						Convenience Store			1100 Old Wilson Road			Rocky Mount			27801			$   13,330.00


			120841			Fuel Smart #6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2271 Main St			Ellerbe			28338			$   504,952.00


			118581			Highway 33 Convenience Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			19320 NC 33 Hwy E			Edward			27821			$   119,185.00


			120825			OT Foods						Convenience Store			3600 Tuckaseegee Rd.			Charlotte			28208			$   28,264.00


			576136			Harris Teeter #473			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			15080-P Idlewild Rd			Matthews			28104			$   343,619.00


			111227			Sheetz #621			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1532 Salisbury Highway			Statesville			28677			$   392,445.00


			118573			Eagle  Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			347 Bickett Blvd.			Louisburg			27549			$   881,847.00


			120279			Pikeville Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 S. Goldsboro Street			Pikeville			27863			$   499,136.00


			109826			Sheetz #568			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5230 Beauchamp Lane			Winston Salem			27104			$   301,550.00


			116178			Liberty Plus						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3305 N Liberty St.			Winston Salem			27105			$   180,497.00


			109978			Sheetz #586			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1340 National Highway			Thomasville			27360			$   490,240.00


			113004			Q Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			24000 Main St.			WAGRAM			28396			$   142,387.00


			120190			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store			1001 Jackson Street			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   - 0


			111496			EZ Pass Tobacco & Vape						Convenience Store			701 Phillips Rd.			KINSTON			28504			$   7,274.00


			109276			Sheetz #506			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1695 West Fifth Street			Washington			27889			$   350,853.00


			300745			22 Klicks Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2653 Hope Mills Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   - 0


			112437			BP Church St.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2303 S Church St.			Burlington			27215			$   436,541.00


			107612			Family Country Store						Convenience Store			4637 Cherry Run Road			Washington			27889			$   42,187.00


			118408			College Mart						Convenience Store			403 Tate St. Unit 405			GREENSBORO			27403			$   62,232.00


			112875			AJ's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6204 Ten Ten Rd			Apex			27539			$   164,897.00


			105311			Kwik Stop # 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			204 N. Greensboro Street			Liberty			27298			$   970,807.00


			120601			Sylva Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1593 W Main St			Sylva			28779			$   212,822.00


			116875			Kwik Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			992 NC Hwy 150 West			Greensboro			27455			$   932,133.00


			116163			One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1490 E. Pine St.			Mount Airy			27030			$   206,066.00


			111815			7-Eleven #41815A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8313 New Town Rd			WAXHAW			28173			$   225,067.00


			111733			Pirates Convenient Store						Convenience Store			3209 South Memorial Drive			GREENVILLE			27834			$   293,452.00


			114685			Lucky Star						Convenience Store			104 South Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   575,661.00


			108604			M & H Express of Garner						Convenience Store			1347 W. Garner Rd.			Garner			27529			$   466,019.00


			300685			Hickory Social House						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2039 N Center St.			HICKORY			28601			$   - 0


			300654			The Brick						Bar			213 Fayetteville St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			109909			Petro Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1970 Wayside Rd.			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			120112			Community Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			512 W MAIN ST			LOCUST			28097			$   863,672.00


			350002			Buffalo Brothers						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			11735 Retail Drive			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   - 0


			116392			Buy Rite						Convenience Store			435 E Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   18,357.00


			110754			Gaston Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store			105 North Bay Street			Gaston			27832			$   132,041.00


			120919			Pop Shoppe 184						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2406 Hickswood Road			High Point			27265			$   425,576.00


			109838			Sapphire Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17863 Rosman Hwy			Sapphire			28774			$   80,466.00


			114585			7-Eleven #30348A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 N Wendover Rd.			Charlotte			28211			$   278,911.00


			118768			Gamewell Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2830 Morganton Blvd.			LENOIR			28645			$   350,386.00


			300155			J & J Tavern Inc						Bar			12025 University City Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   - 0


			118020			Jakobs Food Mart						Convenience Store			1406 Gaston Ave.			Gastonia			28052			$   474,947.00


			121016			Skky Fuel Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 E Six Forks Road			Raleigh			27609			$   70,976.00


			118748			Family Mart						Convenience Store			4709 Margaret Wallace Rd #115			MATTHEWS			28105			$   259,567.00


			116645			Kash and Kerry II						Convenience Store			494 3rd St.			Ayden			28513			$   62,013.00


			118933			Kim's Mart						Convenience Store			2114 W Webb Ave			Burlington			27217			$   1,188,094.00


			120177			Weldon Super Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			316 Washington Ave			Weldon			27890			$   55,366.00


			120596			Thompson Stop & Go LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2712 NC Hwy 171			Washington			27889			$   16,266.00


			120224			Mini Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			315 N Eastern Blvd			Fayetteville			28301			$   7,281.00


			116208			F&B Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 N Main St			HIGH POINT			27262			$   1,073,409.00


			110401			Sam's Mart #70						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7837 Nations Ford Rd			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   320,013.00


			109839			41 Grocery & Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9108 NC Hwy 41 N			Lumberton			28358			$   431,807.00


			118256			Traveler Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13883 NC 33 Hwy E			Blounts Creek			27814			$   234,171.00


			120537			Salem Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1014 Salem Road			Morganton			28655			$   383,230.00


			106239			Granesh Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1803 E. Webb Ave			BURLINGTON			27217			$   562,015.00


			112320			Daytona Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			722 Highway Street			Madison			27025			$   1,275,024.00


			110598			Home Run Market #2			LSMC LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1310 Wilkesboro Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   411,024.00


			100230			Norm's Minit Mart # 4			Spe-dee Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			806 Kanuga Road			Hendersonville			28739			$   - 0


			100289			Drop-In Food Stores # 6			Drop-In Food Stores, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 Big Island Rd			Forest City			28043			$   453,922.00


			203703			Gibsonville Shell			Boulos, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6626 Hwy 87 N			Gibsonville			27249			$   190,742.00


			101640			Samirs #1			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			342 E. Main St.			Old Fort			28762			$   631,765.00


			109320			Mount Tobacco Shop			Amin Ahmed Saleh			Convenience Store			618 N. Church St.			Rocky Mount			27804			$   147,761.00


			101139			Greenhill Store			Greenhill Store, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2751 Us Hwy 64/74 A			Rutherfordton			28139			$   432,813.00


			502153			Refuel 167			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1411 W Gate Blvd			Greensboro			27403			$   151,815.00


			211241			I-95 Tobacco Outlet			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1108 W Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   437,542.00


			512001			Short Stop # 2			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2602 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   - 0


			110757			Chocowinity Swift Shop			Chocowinity Swift Shop Inc.			Convenience Store			3551 Hwy 17 S			Chocowinity			27817			$   365,317.00


			503405			Royal Farms #487			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4206 West Vernon Ave			KINSTON			28504			$   177,164.00


			502169			Refuel 184			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4100 Tryon Rd			Raleigh			27606			$   133,552.00


			528294			Circle K #2723123			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			873 Longbranch Rd			Dunn			28334			$   429,792.00


			109628			Fast-Mart #2			Fast Mart Inc.			Convenience Store			4541 Margaret Wallace Rd.			Matthews			28105			$   517,823.00


			320262			Tinyz Tavern			Big Boys LLC			Bar			800 Shipyard Blvd. Suite 1			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			219311			Piggly Wiggly #78			LJF Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2407 D North Heritage Street			Kinston			28501			$   337,672.00


			528319			Circle K #2723174			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1234 E Main St			Havelock			28532			$   264,099.00


			503263			PMG 433			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7093 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   123,080.00


			544234			Food Lion # 1667			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6685 NC Hwy 41 N			Lumberton			28358			$   187,770.00


			544489			Food Lion #619			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			113 North Fairview Rd. St.1			Rocky Mount			27801			$   64,409.00


			582087			Handy Mart #4724			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			707 N Main St			Robersonville			27871			$   554,702.00


			103259			Nathans Creek General Store			Aloia Enterprise, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4778 US Hwy 221 N			Jefferson			28640			$   313,374.00


			509106			Lowe's Foods # 226			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8440 Louisburg Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   374,465.00


			544150			Food Lion # 1250			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2100 N Hwy 16			Denver			28037			$   318,409.00


			222407			On the Mark #7			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			943 Hwy 158 Business W			Warrenton			27589			$   134,339.00


			528005			Circle K # 4132			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2810 Pinecroft Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   312,574.00


			544281			Food Lion # 2586			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4530 Fayetteville Rd			Raeford			28376			$   289,429.00


			544410			Food Lion # 2126			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4705 S NC Hwy 150			Lexington			27295			$   508,038.00


			529038			Lee Street Family Fare # 328			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3220 E Lee St			Greensboro			27406			$   182,533.00


			544402			Food Lion # 1192			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1605 Way Street			Reidsville			27320			$   209,056.00


			567100			Han-Dee Hugo's #212			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2829 Randleman Rd			GREENSBORO			27406			$   - 0


			591235			Speedway #08188			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6234 Carolina Beach Rd			Wilmington			28412			$   499,809.00


			503216			PMG SS # 8			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			30 Anderson Ponds Dr.			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   1,104,739.00


			500608			BJ's Membership Club #177			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			6301 Triangle Plantation Drive			Raleigh			27616			$   212,170.00


			509051			Lowe's Foods # 185			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1845 Aversboro Rd			Garner			27529			$   443,270.00


			586358			Walmart #3612 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			530 S Graham Hopedale Rd			BURLINGTON			27217			$   185,907.00


			582009			Scotchman  #3039			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6508 Yadkin Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   17,009.00


			567084			Han-Dee Hugo # 204			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9608 US Hwy 220 Bus N			Randleman			27317			$   377,393.00


			230143			Time Out Market #3			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1464 Sulpher Springs Rd			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   372,002.00


			544503			Food Lion #2225			Food Lion			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			300 Virginia Road			Edenton			27932			$   256,228.00


			500374			Fast Phil's #23			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3741 Hwy. 64 West			Mocksville			27028			$   332,734.00


			544181			Food Lion # 1417			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			251 Faith Rd			SALISBURY			28146			$   389,787.00


			567073			Han-Dee Hugo # 36			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			738 Northwest Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   343,849.00


			582041			Scotchman  #3183			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			24 Country Club Road			Hampstead			28443			$   452,247.00


			582134			Rose Mart #17398			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5535 NC HWY 96 W			Youngsville			27596			$   501,029.00


			558062			Ingles Markets # 179			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3643 Howard Gap Rd			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   344,777.00


			544377			Food Lion # 263			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3123 Dallas High Shoals Hwy			Dallas			28034			$   280,388.00


			544516			Food Lion #445			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			542 Fork Rd			NORWOOD			28128			$   157,764.00


			112252			Cigarettes & More			LLTOFAUS Inc.			Tobacco Store			8328 Pineville Matthews Rd			Charlotte			28226			$   1,431,170.00


			579032			QuikTrip #1072			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10910 Golf Links Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   934,429.00


			582111			Rose Mart #17352			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8941 Main St			Castalia			27816			$   511,700.00


			591196			Speedway #06980			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3950 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   154,484.00


			593018			Duck Thru Food Store #22			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			121 Winfall Blvd			Winfall			27985			$   305,351.00


			593038			Duck Thru Food Store #45			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2991 NC Highway 345			Wanchese			27981			$   529,259.00


			576078			Harris Teeter #209			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9925 Rose Commons Drive			Huntersville			28078			$   455,914.00


			120152			Treat U Mart			Gunwanti Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   553,886.00


			504302			Nouria 203 Merrimon Avenue			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Merrimon Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   32,121.00


			232021			Sam's Mart #70			Ozboz LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7837 Nations Ford Rd			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   310,442.00


			231881			Smokers Plus			SAFWAN MART LLC			Tobacco Store			6411 Camden Road Ste 101			Fayetteville			28306			$   109,912.00


			231487			Piggly Wiggly #353			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3373 US 1 Bus.			VASS			28394			$   11,353.00


			114312			Team Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6901 Louisburg Rd.			Raleigh			27616			$   1,492,040.00


			101245			Fred's Gen. Mercantile Co.						General Merchandise			501 Beech Mountain Parkway			Beech Mountain			28604			$   74,265.00


			105291			Sandhu's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1225 Amelia Church Road			Clayton			27520			$   851,849.00


			111068			Harry Food Mart						Convenience Store			17160 Old Lumberton Rd.			Laurinburg			28352			$   225,425.00


			112572			Cynergic Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			742 South Main Street			Raeford			28376			$   408,285.00


			112395			Little Sue Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			430 Buck Jones Road			Raleigh			27606			$   373,387.00


			114131			K & D Petro						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2402 Nash Street North			Wilson			27896			$   676,056.00


			113068			Jeny's Quick Stop						Convenience Store			521 Spindale St			SPINDALE			28160			$   - 0


			111190			Sheetz #620			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7513 Ramble Way			Raleigh			27616			$   614,320.00


			888105			North Carolina Apple Festival			Haywood Quick Stop			Special Events and Locations			318 N Main Street			Hendersonville			28792			$   19,801.00


			110978			Wilson Washerette						Other			925-1A Ward Blvd.			Wilson			27893			$   330,287.00


			120169			In & Out Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2121 Garner Rd			Raleigh			27610			$   660,140.00


			112861			G T Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			214 Wilson's Mills Rd			Smithfield			27577			$   - 0


			112487			Surya Merchant LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5324 Liberty Road			Greensboro			27406			$   480,160.00


			118661			Thunder Valley						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3460 Old Lowery Road			Red Springs			28377			$   279,005.00


			112552			City Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1799 N Greene Street			Greenville			27834			$   244,200.00


			300703			Newland Grille & Taphouse						Bar			586 US-158 Hwy W			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   - 0


			120266			Cherry's Cupboard						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6121 Bear Grass Road			Williamston			27892			$   137,005.00


			114179			S&R Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			589 Concord Parkway N			Concord			28027			$   1,311,914.00


			111801			Legends Seafood and Produce Inc						General Merchandise			1501 NC Hwy 53 W			BURGAW			28425			$   10,991.00


			114634			Tienda Hispana Salmar						Convenience Store			1351 Lockland Ave			Winston-Salem			27103			$   118,695.00


			112330			Park N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			210 E Main Street			Conway			27820			$   803,178.00


			120530			Z&M Hwy 39						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2868 NC Hwy 39 S			Henderson			27537			$   487,495.00


			116609			Royal Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Lenoir Road			Morganton			28655			$   267,828.00


			104370			Thien Phu Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3023 Central Ave, Ste D & E			Charlotte			28205			$   34,669.00


			118551			The Grocery Bag Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			303 Traphill Rd.			HAYS			28635			$   95,665.00


			120471			Sandy Plain Mini Mart						Convenience Store			14830 Creedmoor Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   138,111.00


			116613			Quick & Go Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5320 Murchison Rd.			Fayetteville			28311			$   58,214.00


			108966			Flippers						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6615 Caratoke Hwy			Grandy			27939			$   35,234.00


			112927			College Sun-Do						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 W. 3rd Street			Pembroke			28372			$   34,943.00


			120872			MOS Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 Middle St.			Maxton			28364			$   201,607.00


			120820			VRAJ						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 N Louisburg Rd.			Spring Hope			27882			$   493,625.00


			111863			Mas Por Menos						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4805 South Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   104,517.00


			116488			Shop N Save #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2185 US Highway 70E			Morganton			28655			$   526,216.00


			111893			Wag A Bag						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4411 E US Highway 64 Alt			MURPHY			28906			$   250,188.00


			118611			Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5334 Union Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   420,442.00


			118076			In & Out						Convenience Store			226 South NC 705 Hwy			ROBBINS			27325			$   932,806.00


			111892			J & A Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			600 Herring Ave E			WILSON			27893			$   24,961.00


			110369			Plaza Drive BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			489 E. Plaza Drive			Mooresville			28115			$   337,205.00


			110949			Raceway 6742						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2907 North Main Street			High Point			27265			$   1,308,424.00


			120326			Family Foods						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1479 NC 32 North			CORAPEAKE			27926			$   255,771.00


			118281			Green Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			117 Pettigrew St. East			Wilson			27893			$   177,194.00


			300718			Cornerstone Pub & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			15080 Idlewild Rd Suite J			MATTHEWS			28104			$   - 0


			112922			City Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			409 E. Franklin Street			Monroe			28112			$   - 0


			114352			Stop N Go #9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1930 US Hwy 70			Swannanoa			28778			$   813,963.00


			110009			Express Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			814 N. Norwood Street			Wallace			28466			$   649,748.00


			118189			Emerywood Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5731 South Blvd.			Charlotte			28217			$   634,934.00


			118751			Raceway #7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Lancaster Avenue			Monroe			28112			$   491,519.00


			112829			AK Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1117 Washington Street			Eden			27288			$   151,853.00


			111811			Hwy 52 Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4196 N Patterson Ave.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   169,437.00


			113029			Hundleys						Convenience Store			400 N Henry Street			STONEVILLE			27048			$   11,152.00


			107124			Atkinson Minute Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			126 W. Church St.			Atkinson			28421			$   1,618,735.00


			113073			Zippy						Convenience Store			2143 Jones Ferry Rd			PITTSBORO			27312			$   - 0


			120005			Gunters Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2328 Sandy Springs Road			Harmony			28634			$   53,357.00


			110586			BP Rightway			P.P.S. Managament Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3001 N. Herritage St			Kinston			28501			$   928,649.00


			101807			Smokes Huntersville			Smokes Unlimited III Inc.			Tobacco Store			14212 Statesville Road Ste B7			Huntersville			28078			$   349,887.00


			204881			SAM'S PIT STOP # 62			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 Sam Potts Hwy			Lake Waccamaw			28450			$   217,917.00


			102649			Tommy's Mini-Mart's #1			Thomas Stephens			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			300 West Center St.			Mebane			27302			$   551,980.00


			502173			Refuel 188			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			165 East Street			PITTSBORO			27312			$   206,664.00


			230569			Carolina Fuel & Convenience			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store			105 N Olive Rd			Fayetteville			28305			$   48,340.00


			109363			The Drive Thru Store			Salisbury Vending LLC			Convenience Store			1621 Stokes Ferry Rd			Salisbury			28146			$   2,096,917.00


			523005			Triangle Stop Food Store # 209			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2545 Chimney Rock Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   230,659.00


			228762			Super Stop 73			Kobercy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			24056 NC Hwy 73			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   163,151.00


			229762			Dunn Slip In			Food Masters Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			427 Jonesbono Road			Dunn			28334			$   237,188.00


			554017			Murphy USA # 7247			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1310 South Mebane Oaks Road			Mebane			27302			$   411,504.00


			227882			Charlotte's Landing (Concourse A North)			Charlotte's Landing Inc			Bar			4840 Express Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   237,947.00


			201921			Odell Grocery			Universal Business, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1963 Odell School Road			Concord			28027			$   238,881.00


			503209			Middle River C-Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			905 Old Ocean Hwy			Bolivia			28422			$   867,617.00


			224381			Hillsville Country Mart LLC			Hillsville Country Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8517 Hillsville Rd			Trinity			27370			$   334,658.00


			528043			Circle K # 6314			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11700 New Leesville Blvd			Raleigh			27613			$   432,233.00


			528057			Circle K # 8378			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5054 Hwy 49 S			Harrisburg			28075			$   462,020.00


			528418			Circle K #2723966			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2434 S New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   506,426.00


			586060			Walmart #4848			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8322 Pineville Matthews Road			Charlotte			28226			$   279,438.00


			544264			Food Lion # 2546			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1100 Sabbath Home Rd Sw			Holden Beach			28462			$   505,101.00


			567122			Han-Dee Hugo's #2			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1680 Holden Beach Rd.			SUPPLY			28462			$   450,161.00


			528471			Circle K #2706477			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1030 Sedge Garden Rd.			KERNERSVILLE			27284			$   455,676.00


			544499			Food Lion #2538			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2467 Eaton Ferry			Littleton			27850			$   189,191.00


			544509			Food Lion #387			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1020 Albemarle Rd			Troy			27371			$   95,363.00


			582123			Market Express #17384			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13801 Providence Rd			Weddington			28104			$   609,426.00


			554064			Murphy Express # 8574			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1017 Lewis Street			Oxford			27565			$   322,902.00


			591064			Speedway #07938			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2834 Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27408			$   366,156.00


			527055			Quality Mart #55			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7895 Broad St			Rural Hall			27045			$   455,092.00


			528363			Circle K#2723781			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			106 E NC 54			Durham			27713			$   464,735.00


			230562			Rayconda Exxon			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7093 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   525,550.00


			230361			Mike's Mini Mart			Up Town Grocery Mart LLC			Convenience Store			1415 Dawson Street, Suite 101			Wilmington			28401			$   - 0


			586432			Walmart #1321 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1299 N Brightleaf Blvd			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   292,465.00


			582090			Handy Mart #4727			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1050 Edwards Rd			Princeton			27569			$   618,595.00


			558081			The IMarket #723			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			75 Barber Blvd.			Waynesville			28786			$   193,324.00


			554011			Murphy USA # 6645			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			250 Greenville Blvd SW			Greenville			27834			$   146,315.00


			570005			Phoenix Mart #755			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14531 US Hwy 421			Burgaw			28425			$   - 0


			586024			Walmart #7218			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2915 Neuse Blvd			New Bern			28563			$   295,600.00


			529056			Umstead Road Family Fare # 440			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5109 Guess Rd			DURHAM			27712			$   589,886.00


			528155			Circle K #2720444			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3053 Castle Hayne Road			Castle Hayne			28429			$   807,822.00


			528199			Circle K #2720924			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Spence Ave.			Goldsboro			27534			$   - 0


			544006			Food Lion # 32			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2208 Golden Gate Drive			Greensboro			27405			$   213,236.00


			582052			Scotchman #3326			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6427 Carolina Beach Rd.			WILMINGTON			28412			$   324,070.00


			591109			Speedway #08232			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			24 S Raleigh Rd			Angier			27501			$   248,563.00


			591259			Speedway #06997			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2802 Owen Dr			Fayetteville			28306			$   173,507.00


			229501			Barefoot's Country Store & Grill			Atlantic Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store			3295 US 701 South			Four Oaks			27524			$   197,341.00


			586361			Walmart #3701 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			308 NC Highway 55 W			MOUNT OLIVE			28365			$   105,150.00


			544003			Food Lion # 10			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			525  Jake Alexander Blvd West			SALISBURY			28147			$   416,938.00


			580120			7-Eleven #41347H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11065 Ellenwood Rd			Concord			28078			$   64,710.00


			505051			Minuteman Food Mart #217			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			104 E NC 403 Hwy			Mount Olive			28365			$   607,849.00


			509112			Lowe's Foods #239			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			932 Gateway Commons Circle			Wake Forest			27587			$   346,581.00


			529107			Ward Blvd Family Fare #441			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   294,274.00


			535016			Times Turn Around # 04			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2568 E Main St			Lincolnton			28092			$   650,736.00


			544292			Food Lion # 2607			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1243 E Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   403,184.00


			544545			Food Lion #1194			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2021 Lipscombe Rd.			Wilson			27893			$   42,781.00


			554032			Murphy Express #8509			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4201 West Vernon Ave			Kinston			28504			$   677,561.00


			544378			Food Lion # 842			Food Lion			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1981 NC Hwy 86			Yanceyville			27379			$   130,252.00


			500604			BJ's Membership Club #123			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			8811 Brier Creek Parkway			Raleigh			27617			$   184,925.00


			544037			Food Lion # 334			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			617 N Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   - 0


			579011			QuikTrip #1017			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7259 NC 73 Hwy			Denver			28037			$   336,253.00


			590033			Publix North Carolina LP#1623			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8800 Crew Dr.			EMERALD ISLE			28594			$   255,186.00


			590045			Publix North Carolina, LP #1658			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6029 W Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   432,458.00


			543042			Westside Shell			Huffman Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			416 US 158 W			Yanceyville			27379			$   466,997.00


			544004			Food Lion # 14			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3219 S Holden Road			Greensboro			27407			$   178,865.00


			582051			Scotchman #3325			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			901 S. 3rd Street			Wilmington			28401			$   166,362.00


			593008			Duck Thru Food Store # 10			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			405 E Main St			Ahoskie			27910			$   73,899.00


			593030			Duck Thru Food Store #40			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3403 Rocky Hock Road			Edenton			27932			$   184,004.00


			576531			Harris Teeter #492 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3457 Hillsborough Rd.			DURHAM			27705			$   33,325.00


			502707			Wawa 6109			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3620 Memorial Dr. S			GREENVILLE			27834			$   137,196.00


			503907			Triangle Stop Food Store # 215			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			754 Upward Rd			Flat Rock			28731			$   514,643.00


			503908			Triangle Stop Food Store # 216			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2400 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   768,437.00


			232041			Jiffy Shop			DIVINE FUEL LLC			Convenience Store			357 Walnut Street			Waynesville			28786			$   26,250.00


			576023			Harris Teeter #61			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1227 East Blvd			Charlotte			28203			$   303,397.00


			576153			Harris Teeter #92			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12191 University City Blvd			Harrisburg			28075			$   546,301.00


			110648			Circle V Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 South McPherson church Rd.			Fayetteville			28303			$   3,973,295.00


			116324			College Station Mart II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2840 US 158 Byp			Henderson			27537			$   472,564.00


			118494			GT Grocery Inc						Convenience Store			1226 Montileu Ave.			High Point			27262			$   87,602.00


			112189			Tommy's Mini-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1701 South Miami Blvd.			Durham			27703			$   920,790.00


			120335			Smart Shop 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1545 NC 24-27			Cameron			28326			$   585,332.00


			120822			Basrose Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			109 W Nash St			Spring Hope			27882			$   172,034.00


			120939			Smart Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2100 Sharpe Road			GREENSBORO			27406			$   191,156.00


			121054			Shop & Save 39 Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8008 NC 39 Hwy S			HENDERSON			27537			$   18,543.00


			112239			AAA Mini Mart						Convenience Store			214 N. Pine St			Warsaw			28398			$   - 0


			100168			Dale's Pub						Bar			775 East Ocean Road			Holly Ridge			28445			$   - 0


			116400			La Bendicion						Convenience Store			6774 Market St.			Wilmington			28405			$   125,330.00


			109031			Sheetz #485			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 South Bickett Blvd.			Louisburg			27549			$   244,639.00


			111943			Sheetz #819			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			539 Carbon City Rd.			MORGANTON			28655			$   220,385.00


			120937			Park & Play						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13020 NC Hwy 39 North			Henderson			27537			$   113,126.00


			120777			Econo Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 S NC Hwy 705			Robbins			27325			$   99,252.00


			120196			I-40 Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			556 Sharon School Rd.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   - 0


			300392			The Trail House						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			6751 Old Monroe Rd #107-111			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   - 0


			112822			Five Points Grocery Store						Convenience Store			1110 S. Goldsboro Street			Wilson			27893			$   1,289.00


			104649			RJ Tobacco Mart						Convenience Store			407 Hope Mills Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   405,426.00


			118193			Tom's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Central Ave			Butner			27509			$   469,300.00


			114590			Soho Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7705-A South Tryon Street			Charlotte			28217			$   481,117.00


			101380			Curve View Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			920 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   797,952.00


			109711			Country Fare Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			517 A. Barrus Construction Rd.			Greenville			27834			$   357,960.00


			118722			3 Way Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3920 Black Bridge Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   1,338,032.00


			116869			Welcome Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6536 Old US Hwy 52			Welcome			27374			$   1,166,130.00


			112796			1-Stop Food Store						Convenience Store			2417 N. Tryon Street			Charlotte			28206			$   276,545.00


			114283			Carlie C's IGA #820						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1514 Garner Station Blvd.			Raleigh			27603			$   - 0


			110931			A&L Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 N. Main St.			Faith			28041			$   459,176.00


			116236			Pilot Shamrock						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3230 Cook School Rd			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   286,544.00


			118816			In and Out Mart						Convenience Store			1722 N Kerr Avenue			Wilmington			28405			$   311,347.00


			116044			Wingate Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4420 Hwy 74 E.			Wingate			28174			$   542,918.00


			120529			County Line						Convenience Store			5700 Randleman Road			Randleman			27317			$   192,426.00


			300646			Tropicana						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			19708 West Catawba Ave Suite K			CORNELIUS			28031			$   - 0


			120345			QL EXPRESS						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1500 Eastway Dr.			Charlotte			28205			$   253,079.00


			118273			S & D Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			409 E. Garrison Blvd.			Gastonia			28054			$   807,830.00


			110184			JAD Mart INc			JAD Mart INc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4200 Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   2,062,182.00


			100567			Scotland Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1612 S. Main Street			Laurinburg			28352			$   712,231.00


			114314			Rite Stop Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 N. Graham Hopedale Rd.			Burlington			27217			$   531,861.00


			120035			Fast Mart #21						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 4th Street SW			Hickory			28602			$   57,830.00


			112818			La Luna						Convenience Store			4832-C Central Avenue			Charlotte			28205			$   101,313.00


			111006			Midway Seafood						Convenience Store			1464 Midway Rd, SE			Bolivia			28422			$   79,134.00


			120735			D-Mart #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3723 Oxford School Road			Catawba			28609			$   413,784.00


			116271			Shell Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2760 Stewart Road			ANDREWS			28901			$   244,834.00


			118168			ARA NC Burlington						Convenience Store			538 Trolllinger St.			Burlington			27215			$   462,923.00


			111666			Eastover Foodmart						Convenience Store			3763 Dunn Rd			EASTOVER			28312			$   105,370.00


			116621			Davidson Convenience Store						Convenience Store			624 A N. Davidson St			Charlotte			28202			$   208,279.00


			116909			R Value Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2224 S Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   753,257.00


			120647			Ringwood Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			22133 NC Hwy 48			Enfield			27823			$   136,739.00


			110833			LA Costentia Inc.						Convenience Store			2401 North Tryon Street			Charlotte			28206			$   298,948.00


			112763			Joy Speed Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1624 Glenn School Rd.			Durham			27704			$   600,874.00


			120948			Nick Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3514 NC 8 and 65			Germanton			27019			$   223,338.00


			114608			7-Eleven #35566A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2840 Eastway Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   208,337.00


			105069			Petro 66						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			498 W. Bodenhamer Street			Kernersville			27284			$   410,196.00


			118291			White's Shopping Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7395 Hwy 64 / 264			Manns Harbor			27953			$   411,756.00


			118400			Fast Mart 8						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1002 S. Rocky River Rd			Monroe			28110			$   494,374.00


			112449			Fiddle Stix						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			700 S. Van Buren Rd.			Eden			27288			$   396,741.00


			120720			211 KWIK Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11760 Hwy 211 East			Council			28434			$   48,462.00


			120164			San Jose Bakery						Convenience Store			3100 Central Ave. Ste 2			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   367,029.00


			118738			Daily Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2104 Kanuga Rd.			Hendersonville			28739			$   248,449.00


			120552			Express Mart						Convenience Store			400 Patton Ave.			Monroe			28110			$   649,285.00


			227101			The Cupboard Food Store #2			Saleh Hobbs LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			813 Main St			Scotland Neck			27874			$   246,378.00


			888205			Barbecue Festival/Lexington			B & E Convenience Store, Inc.			Special Events and Locations			337 Dix Street			Lexington			27292			$   12,471.00


			230961			Rangers Express			Sadanand Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5585  W US 64 Hwy			MURPHY			28906			$   210,715.00


			544049			Food Lion # 434			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1338 N Main Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   720,350.00


			103100			Nichols Food Store #1			Nichols Food Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			318 South Main St.			Belmont			28012			$   351,381.00


			502150			Refuel 156			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7030 Maxwell Road			Stedman			28391			$   503,590.00


			558032			Ingles Market # 62			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			525 New Leicester Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   274,573.00


			231181			365 Stores LLC #127			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Denim Dr			Erwin			28339			$   472,421.00


			210063			La Jalisco Inc.			La Jalisco, Inc.			Apparel and Accessory Stores			2529 Lee Ave			SANFORD			27332			$   139,563.00


			231261			Fuel Trips 1			Q&A PETROLEUM INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			481 US Hwy 1 S			Rockingham			28379			$   181,031.00


			586409			Walmart #1237 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			590 E. Jackson Blvd			ERWIN			28339			$   215,121.00


			216425			Howards Mini Mart			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4222 Barber Mill Rd.			Clayton			27520			$   417,059.00


			527058			Quality Mart #58			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3939 Country Club Rd			Winston Salem			27104			$   435,161.00


			527056			Quality Mart #56			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2602 New Walkertown Rd			Winston Salem			27101			$   191,228.00


			205242			Dollar Mart			Aloia Enterprise, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			209 S Main st			Jefferson			28640			$   361,846.00


			225022			Tiger Mart			Shams Ray Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 N. Walnut St			Fairmont			28340			$   607,275.00


			103265			Earp's Express #3			Earpco Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7020 Brighton Park Drive			Mint Hill			28227			$   1,245,322.00


			226001			Stop N Go			Stop N Go LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 N. Main Street			Holly Springs			27540			$   745,290.00


			502178			Refuel 191			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3205 Sandy Ridge Road			Colfax			27235			$   1,470,815.00


			527039			Quality Mart #8			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5123 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   655,566.00


			528003			Circle K # 1884			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 N Graham St			Charlotte			28202			$   124,391.00


			528372			Circle K#2723795			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1410 W Williams St			Apex			27523			$   711,077.00


			505006			Minuteman Food Mart #15			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9011 Beach Dr SW			Calabash			28467			$   503,154.00


			509048			Lowe's Foods # 181			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			321 W B Mclean Dr			Cape Carteret			28584			$   274,225.00


			518003			EP Mart # 5			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2420 N Church St			Rocky Mount			27804			$   354,792.00


			586049			Walmart #7337			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1826 E. Arlington Blvd.			Greenville			27858			$   188,024.00


			544094			Food Lion # 683			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1409 W Corbett Ave			Swansboro			28584			$   481,935.00


			590017			Publix North Carolina LP #1533			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2004 S. Glenburnie Rd.			New Bern			28562			$   540,980.00


			528069			Circle K # 8524			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3948 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   201,456.00


			586392			Walmart #1664 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2500 Forest Hills Rd W			WILSON			27893			$   130,258.00


			544405			Food Lion # 2684			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1339 Shearer Road			Mooresville			28115			$   390,238.00


			584015			Citistop 101			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1578 Hendersonville Rd.			Asheville			28803			$   523,952.00


			500335			Run-In # 811			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			230 Sparta Road			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   83,030.00


			509120			Lowes Food #237			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1152 East Cutlar Crossing			LeLand			28451			$   365,987.00


			579001			QuikTrip # 1054			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5650 W. Hwy 74			Indian Trail			28110			$   842,120.00


			582130			Market Express #17393			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 W Roosevelt Blvd			Monroe			28110			$   600,836.00


			554098			Murphy USA #7995			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			140 US  Highway 321 NW			HICKORY			28601			$   190,226.00


			544145			Food Lion # 1200			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			414 Harden Street			Burlington			27215			$   182,352.00


			579029			QuikTrip #1021			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8820 Christenbury Pkwy			CONCORD			28027			$   593,140.00


			582105			Roadrunner #6057			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			393 West Mills Street			Columbus			28722			$   370,339.00


			586346			Walmart #2496 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			200 Watauga Village Dr.			BOONE			28607			$   105,578.00


			509010			Lowe's Foods # 123			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10106 S Main St Ste A			Archdale			27263			$   102,043.00


			544406			Food Lion # 563			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3220 Springs Road			Hickory			28601			$   179,746.00


			586015			Walmart #7222			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2830 Gateway Dr			Greenville			27834			$   219,632.00


			586455			Walmart #1821 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			9101 Albemarle Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   163,321.00


			582031			Scotchman  #3145			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2902 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28412			$   598,717.00


			567010			Han-Dee Hugo # 54			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2744 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   229,372.00


			213062			TMM 2			Angels Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8784 US Hwy 311			Archdale			27263			$   - 0


			586333			Walmart #1661 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4101 W Vernon Ave			KINSTON			28504			$   172,759.00


			529102			Horton Rd Family Fare #288			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3705 N Duke St			DURHAM			27704			$   902,190.00


			544223			Food Lion # 1612			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2071 Skibo Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   531,737.00


			544412			Food Lion # 2146			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7605 Nc Hwy 68 N  Suite C			Oak Ridge			27310			$   330,196.00


			581011			Oasis # 17			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 S Church St			Kenly			27542			$   242,619.00


			591102			Speedway #06994			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5030 Yadkin Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   - 0


			544254			Food Lion # 2514			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3603 Groometown Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   423,284.00


			591023			Speedway #07916			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			707 Spartanburg Hwy			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   360,676.00


			591038			Speedway #06933			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2420 S Stratford Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   404,254.00


			581001			Fuel Doc  # 3			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14443 US 64 Alt West			Rocky Mount			27801			$   322,780.00


			100634			7-Eleven # 19919			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store			610 Hwy 264			Manteo			27954			$   420,583.00


			591197			Speedway #07950			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			674 Hwy 258 North			Snow Hill			28580			$   265,875.00


			558054			Ingles Markets # 121			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2630 Connelly Springs Rd			Granite Falls			28630			$   120,105.00


			593005			Duck Thru Food Store # 8			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1300 Memorial Dr			Ahoskie			27910			$   582,803.00


			231484			Piggly Wiggly #346			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			104 S. Patterson St.			MAXTON			28364			$   11,928.00


			576108			Harris Teeter #306			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3330 W. Friendly Avenue			Greensboro			27410			$   643,749.00


			576118			Harris Teeter #344			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6024 Falls of the Neuse Road			Raleigh			27609			$   936,226.00


			576129			Harris Teeter #353			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13686 Capital Blvd			Wake Forest			27587			$   740,983.00


			576546			Harris Teeter #273 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5610 Potter Rd.			MATTHEWS			28104			$   31,376.00


			120833			D&D Express #24						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			820 US Hwy 321 NW			Hickory			28601			$   66,880.00


			504307			Nouria 1961 South Main Street			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1961 S. Main Street			Waynesville			28786			$   20,046.00


			232341			Hilly Billy			Shree Shrestha LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3106 US 70			BLACK MOUNTAIN			28711			$   - 0


			841001			Spectrum Arena			Charlotte-Spectrum Chainhead			Special Events and Locations			333 E Trade Street			Charlotte			28202			$   16,547.00


			101341			Morrisville Pkwy Amoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9825-A Chapel Hill Road			Morrisville			27560			$   533,181.00


			112006			Stop & Save Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			121 Julian Pl			Troutman			28166			$   509,830.00


			118995			J & J Mart						Convenience Store			2822 New Birch Drive Suite 104			Raleigh			27610			$   31,775.00


			224221			Kwik 3 Points Groc & Grill #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11126 N.C. Highway 62 S.			Burlington			27217			$   416,251.00


			300476			Tap It						Bar			526 South Brightleaf Blvd.			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   - 0


			300237			Fat Tony's Italian Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			131 North Front St			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			107995			Sheetz #484			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3941 W. Market Street			Greensboro			27407			$   338,735.00


			116193			Mountain View Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6148 NC 66 Hwy S			King			27021			$   403,372.00


			120989			City Market #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			75 Reems Creek Road			Weaverville			28787			$   54,675.00


			111543			Stallings of Kenansville						Superstore			608 S Main St.			KENANSVILLE			28349			$   114,442.00


			112811			ASA Food Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7617 Poole Road.			Raleigh			27610			$   892,770.00


			107222			Breeze Thru						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			40374 NC Hwy 12			Avon			27915			$   157,923.00


			199003			Charlotte Offices			Charlotte Offices			Special Events and Locations			5029A West W. T. Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28269			$   312,482.00


			120708			Stagecoach Market & Grill						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1015 W. Stagecoach Trail			Lawndale			28090			$   218,988.00


			101974			East Franklin Car Care						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1710 East Franklin Street			Chapel Hill			27514			$   - 0


			300176			Carmellas Pizza Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			8124 South Tryon St Suite A1			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   76,282.00


			121061			Macclesfield Grocery						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			103 E. Edgecombe St			Macclesfield			27852			$   - 0


			120511			Old 70 Corner Store						Convenience Store			4317 Hwy 70 West			Durham			27705			$   53,830.00


			114871			Discount Mini Mart #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2135 Charlotte Highway			Mooresville			28117			$   172,470.00


			116143			Mahakali Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			862 S. Broadway Street			Forest City			28043			$   486,629.00


			116491			Rebecca's Country Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2534 Reepsville Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			101060			A-1 Grocery						Convenience Store			504 Mobile Street			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			100814			Mimi's						Convenience Store			7169 Hwy 8			Lexington			27292			$   353,952.00


			114272			Pikeville Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4673 US Hwy 117 N			Pikeville			27863			$   388,913.00


			114738			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2824 Highway 301 South			Wilson			27893			$   792,789.00


			112384			Variety Pickup						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104-A North Main St.			Oakboro			28129			$   694,890.00


			120510			United Corners Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1104 Goshen Street			Oxford			27565			$   2,592.00


			112466			Fairway One Stop #12						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1382 S. Church Street			Burlington			27215			$   553,500.00


			120726			Snack Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4101 Hwy 55			CARY			27519			$   418,189.00


			300689			John's Grill						Restaurant without Liquor License			110 S Goldsboro St.			PIKEVILLE			27863			$   - 0


			108628			Omni Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 S. Linwood Road			Gastonia			28052			$   252,568.00


			112738			J & J Food Mart						Convenience Store			2022 S Broad St			Winston Salem			27127			$   363,542.00


			118317			Los Amigos Market						Convenience Store			1332 S. Main St.			High Point			27260			$   46,800.00


			112996			Bailey's Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6708 Zebulon Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   793,866.00


			106979			Parker Mart						Convenience Store			817 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   142,543.00


			110357			A-1 Gas and Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1318 Hwy 401 Business			Raeford			28376			$   45,600.00


			109747			Los Juanes Grocery Store						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			373 Jonestown Rd.			Winston Salem			27104			$   66,327.00


			120905			Good Deal One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1924 Newton Dr			Statesville			28677			$   214,487.00


			114327			A&M Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1909 Burlington Road			Roxboro			27573			$   718,788.00


			100349			Pinebluff Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			475 N. Walnut St			Pinebluff			28373			$   1,264,206.00


			116430			Sky Number 1						Convenience Store			301 W. Grantham St.			Goldsboro			27530			$   207,882.00


			111765			K6						Convenience Store			941 N Main St.			TROY			27371			$   80,308.00


			103868			CE Steele Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6420 Chenault Road			Cleveland			27013			$   2,350.00


			104677			Value Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			307 Carthage Street			Sanford			27330			$   2,079,475.00


			114932			6 to 1 Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 W Harden St			Graham			27253			$   167,632.00


			114580			Bailey Kwik Pik						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10762 Liles Rd			Bailey			27807			$   72,085.00


			118718			Level Cross Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5089 Hwy 268			Dobson			27017			$   74,792.00


			121032			Sagrado Corazon Tienda Mexicana						Convenience Store			27056 Andrew Jackson Hwy E. #1			Delco			28436			$   - 0


			110644			Best Buy 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1645 S. Main St.			Mount Airy			27030			$   437,650.00


			109722			Get Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8808 Caratoke Hwy			Harbinger			27941			$   - 0


			118488			Fairview Quick Stop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7778 NC 268			Dobson			27017			$   - 0


			114674			Village Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5194 South NC Highway 41			Wallace			28466			$   1,386,324.00


			116908			Duncans Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			275 Rosalyn Rd.			Rockingham			28379			$   280,237.00


			118867			Stop Shop						Convenience Store			213 E 5th Street			Greenville			27858			$   76,200.00


			101039			Asheville Disc. Pharmacy						Drug Store			76 Patton Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   107,114.00


			112416			Maury Convenience & Hardware						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4345 Hwy 123 North			Maury			28554			$   470,325.00


			120055			Archdale Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10509 N. Main Street			Archdale			27263			$   698,111.00


			114073			Williamson's Country Store						Convenience Store			9023 US Hwy 15			Bullock			27507			$   78,788.00


			120360			Down East Travel Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2600  US Hwy 117 South			Goldsboro			27530			$   103,319.00


			120121			Foothills Grocery & Deli						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1681 Hwy 21			Thurmond			28683			$   - 0


			120048			Eden Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			292 East Aiken Rd.			EDEN			27288			$   - 0


			101557			Piggly Wiggly #90						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			107 S. Pine St.			Warsaw			28398			$   31,015.00


			118322			Halifax Supermarket & Grill						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			8420 US Hwy 301 S			Halifax			27839			$   534,474.00


			217743			Love's Travel Stop #667			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1217 Trollingwood Hawfields Rd			Mebane			27302			$   298,561.00


			104561			Love's Travel Stop #308			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3308 NC Highway, 226 South			Marion			28752			$   233,800.00


			106564			Rollinghill Express			Shree Yamuna Corp			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2800 W. Roosevelt Blvd			Monroe			28110			$   863,367.00


			220505			Carolina Fast Mart # 5			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   310,593.00


			222425			Bull Market 133			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5100 Guess Road			Durham			27712			$   736,513.00


			503245			PMG SS # 63			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5310 Cedar Creek Rd			Fayetteville			28312			$   402,001.00


			222784			Petro Mart			McLeod Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			822 Satterwhite Point			HENDERSON			27537			$   133,139.00


			510012			Market Basket # 16			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5285 Taylorsville Hwy			Stony Point			28678			$   331,339.00


			502146			Refuel 151			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8385 Cliffdale Road			Fayetteville			28314			$   725,551.00


			543041			Huff's Yanceyville			Huffman Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			223 Main St. East			Yanceyville			27379			$   275,635.00


			114758			Shell 66			J Maharaj LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 Hwy 66 South			Kernersville			27284			$   508,710.00


			528327			Kangaroo Express # 3189			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2270 Statesville Rd			Salisbury			28147			$   505,424.00


			500347			Fast Phil's #505			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			708 South State Street			Yadkinville			27055			$   313,733.00


			888320			Dirt Track World of Outlaws			Salisbury Vending LLC			Special Events and Locations			555 Concord Pkwy. South			Concord			28027			$   36,669.00


			114806			Grab N Go #8			Grab N Go 8 Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7603 S Virginia Dare Tr			Nags Head			27959			$   50,299.00


			503701			CAPL Retail LLC			CAPL Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8808 Caratoke Hwy			Harbinger			27941			$   250,151.00


			502162			Refuel 175			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4123 Glenwood Avenue			Raleigh			27612			$   296,297.00


			229063			The Country Store			Desperados Western Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1004 S. Chatham Avenue			Siler City			27344			$   346,855.00


			528021			Circle K # 5104			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1308 Sharon Rd W			Charlotte			28210			$   139,535.00


			528073			Circle K # 8621			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4400 Louisburg Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   329,847.00


			528089			Circle K #1494			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			765 Valley Road			Mocksville			27028			$   542,398.00


			528346			Circle K#2723473			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5230 HWY 70 W			Morehead City			28557			$   585,195.00


			586383			Walmart #6958 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2800 NC Hwy 24-87			CAMERON			28326			$   366,400.00


			544190			Food Lion # 1484			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2420 Wycliff Rd			Raleigh			27607			$   272,661.00


			590025			Publix North Carolina LP #1569			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			705 Greenville Blvd SE			GREENVILLE			27858			$   482,577.00


			591123			Speedway #08660			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2550 W 10Th St			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   210,609.00


			528274			Circle K #2723089			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1501 Franklin St			Chapel Hill			27514			$   204,840.00


			528441			Circle K Store #1868			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8855 Christenbury Pkwy			Concord			28027			$   269,224.00


			501806			Smoker Friendly #601			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1818 N Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   404,544.00


			567069			Han-Dee Hugo # 32			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1746 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28401			$   216,023.00


			512029			Short Stop # 37			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1015 Hope Mills Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   - 0


			544380			Food Lion # 1495			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			861 Piney Green Road			Jacksonville			28546			$   988,906.00


			544455			Food Lion #576			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1130 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   209,640.00


			579004			QuikTrip # 1031			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5755 NC Hwy 49 S.			Harrisburg			28075			$   562,311.00


			528349			Circle K#2723476			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3302 S Holden Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   246,300.00


			503257			PMG PM 760			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2726 Shipyard Blvd			WILMINGTON			28403			$   315,439.00


			580108			7-Eleven #38617H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4800 N. Graham St			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   123,792.00


			222783			BP Burlington			McLeod Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1103 Huffman Mill Road			Burlington			27215			$   498,935.00


			544008			Food Lion # 57			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5279 Roxboro Road			Durham			27712			$   175,502.00


			544211			Food Lion # 1573			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3926 Western Blvd			Raleigh			27606			$   286,559.00


			579031			QuikTrip #1016			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5700 N Tryon St.			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   530,150.00


			554023			Murphy USA # 7420			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3470 Parkway Village Circle			Winston Salem			27127			$   351,590.00


			558013			Sav-Mor # 19			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			842 Merrimon Ave			Asheville			28804			$   89,787.00


			106962			King's Convenience			Kings Convenience Yzan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 S. W. Greenville Blvd.			Greenville			27834			$   - 0


			502115			Refuel 115			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			32 Powell Place Lane			Pittsboro			27312			$   438,771.00


			228281			Oakley Food Center			Shan Enterprise Inc			Convenience Store			764 Fairview Road			Asheville			28803			$   232,090.00


			544528			Food Lion #571			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1390 S N 16 Hwy			NEWTON			28658			$   170,155.00


			567019			Han-Dee Hugo # 64			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 South New Hope Rd.			Raleigh			27610			$   511,894.00


			584020			Citistop #201			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			112 Dana Road			Hendersonville			28792			$   875,390.00


			528152			Circle K #2720437			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6759 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   478,197.00


			528308			Circle K #2723151			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6648 Gordon Rd			WILMINGTON			28411			$   732,568.00


			528426			Kangaroo # 3976			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8910 Albemarle Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   453,556.00


			230568			St. James Liberty			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120 Rowan Street			Fayetteville			28301			$   214,254.00


			505012			Minuteman Food Mart #21			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5144 New Britton Hwy			Whiteville			28472			$   449,415.00


			544452			Food Lion #156			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			733 East Main Street			Jefferson			28640			$   90,366.00


			544538			Food Lion #2234			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			16369 NC Hwy 50			GARNER			27529			$   466,877.00


			585009			Gray's Creek BP			Holt Oil Company Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5014 NC Hwy. 87 South			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			590030			Publix North Carolina LP #1580			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7144 Market St			WILMINGTON			28411			$   537,457.00


			590056			Publix North Carolina LP #2017			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11525 Carmel Commons Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28226			$   93,138.00


			545102			GAS CENTER # 3			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4001 Market St			WILMINGTON			28403			$   266,031.00


			591151			Speedway #08212			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 West Blvd			Williamston			27892			$   293,570.00


			544535			Food Lion #1170			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			61 Wells Town Road			CANTON			28716			$   52,991.00


			591110			Speedway #08291			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 Broad St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   250,780.00


			544279			Food Lion # 2582			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1300 Westwood Ln			Wilkesboro			28697			$   207,281.00


			544325			Food Lion # 593			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4826 Country Club Road			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   177,456.00


			544505			Food Lion #244			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3011 Union Road			GASTONIA			28056			$   246,251.00


			528257			Circle K #2723047			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7910 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   498,566.00


			500361			Run-In 145			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2443 W NC Hwy 10			Newton			28658			$   430,373.00


			501820			Smoker Friendly #630			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			300 B South Poplar Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   383,942.00


			215866			Quick Pantry #106			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7985 Hwy 141			Marble			28905			$   337,668.00


			591030			Speedway #06938			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2405 Lewisville-Commons Road			Clemmons			27012			$   541,898.00


			231402			Argus 2 The Plaza Check Cashing			Argus 2 Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6129 The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28215			$   103,948.00


			592006			Fresh Foods #12			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			406 E. Broad Street			SAINT PAULS			28384			$   218,041.00


			593031			Duck Thru Food Store #34			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1052 US Highway 158 S			Elizabeth City			27909			$   511,521.00


			576032			Harris Teeter #96			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5920 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28412			$   462,833.00


			576049			Harris Teeter #138			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			98 Cornerstone Drive			Cary			27519			$   296,519.00


			503903			Triangle Stop Food Store # 205			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3614 Hendersonville Hwy			Pisgah Forest			28768			$   312,733.00


			504607			Store #964			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			735 Sandpit Rd.			ABERDEEN			28315			$   218,391.00


			120553			Blue Ridge Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3132 US Hwy 70 West			Black Mountain			28711			$   363,637.00


			554083			Murphy #8734			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1280 East Dixie Drive			ASHEBORO			27203			$   604,717.00


			116214			Chase Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1724 Chase High Rd.			Forest City			28043			$   335,845.00


			116945			Hildebran Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8807 Old NC Highway 10			Hildebran			28637			$   316,378.00


			116437			Plan B						Convenience Store			116 Meat Camp Rd.			Boone			28607			$   374,008.00


			120673			Shop N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2997 US Hwy 64 East			Mocksville			27028			$   226,890.00


			109264			U C Stop						Convenience Store			710 S. Alston Ave.			Durham			27701			$   (1,095.00)


			109862			Tobacco Express						Tobacco Store			929-H McArthur Rd			Fayetteville			28311			$   141,927.00


			112238			Stop & Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10111 Old US Hwy 52			Winston Salem			27107			$   690,428.00


			300698			Sawmill II						Bar			5529 West Market Street			GREENSBORO			27409			$   - 0


			118179			Gold Star E LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4584 Lobelia Road			Vass			28394			$   316,682.00


			118633			Midway Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5958 US Hwy 311			Sophia			27350			$   718,089.00


			120509			365 Fast Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3330 Natal St.			Fayetteville			28306			$   254,755.00


			116252			Steve Mart						Convenience Store			1522 S. Church Street			Rocky Mount			27803			$   - 0


			109349			Sheetz #512			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1400 NC Hwy 66 South			Kernersville			27284			$   752,670.00


			118144			Jackpot Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 Grove Street			Fayetteville			28301			$   184,294.00


			118053			B & S Super Mart						Convenience Store			2850 South Main Street			Winston Salem			27127			$   290,596.00


			118466			Yadkin Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			513 East Main Street			Yadkinville			27055			$   351,152.00


			300747			King Mackerels						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			105 S 7th Street			MOREHEAD CITY			28557			$   - 0


			300254			Steady Eddy's Pumphouse						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2216 East John St.			MATTHEWS			28105			$   - 0


			110269			Har Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 W. Main St			Carrboro			27510			$   620,477.00


			116424			Buck Saver #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4400 Polkville Rd			SHELBY			28150			$   387,460.00


			111507			Tienda Mexicana La Pachuquena						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			7520 S. Tryon St # 2B Ste 16			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   - 0


			120444			Lamar Tobacco Inc						Tobacco Store			1418 Avondale Dr. Ste 5			DURHAM			27701			$   214,526.00


			112573			PSM Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4908 Hwy 54 West			Chapel Hill			27516			$   473,681.00


			118756			ISM Fresh Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			515 ACC Drive			Wilson			27893			$   439,525.00


			113062			South Side Grocery						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1404 S Church St.			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   16,560.00


			104639			Giddy Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8290 S. Hwy 109			Thomasville			27360			$   561,653.00


			118705			Bath General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 East Carteret Street			Bath			27808			$   587,938.00


			120812			Stallion Monroe 305 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			305 Unionville-Indian Trail Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   223,394.00


			118979			Smart Shop 13						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10788 Hwy 704			Madison			27025			$   183,482.00


			114715			Country Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1108 NC 242 North			Benson			27504			$   1,079,394.00


			114901			Save More - 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			668 N Bragg Blvd			Spring Lake			28390			$   1,047,564.00


			102432			Rex Oil Co (Randolph Pure)						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			314 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   - 0


			105642			A & E Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5610 US Hwy 17 North			Vanceboro			28586			$   511,770.00


			111664			Cliffdale Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6915 Cliffdale Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   188,541.00


			118898			Crystal's Kountry Korner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Easley Rd			Walnut Cove			27052			$   375,033.00


			120488			Country Club Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2328 Country Club Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   593,327.00


			120793			Speed Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1101 Martin Luther King Jr Ave			Oxford			27565			$   301,389.00


			112596			Quality Point						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4550A Davidson Hwy			Concord			28027			$   234,705.00


			118691			JT Quick Mart						Convenience Store			1700 Donald Ross Road			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   89,434.00


			111643			Yanpang Corporation						Convenience Store			6413 Albermarle Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28212			$   312,517.00


			120140			Danbury General Store						Convenience Store			201 N. Main St.			Danbury			27016			$   24,913.00


			120144			Quik Chek						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			527 OLD LIBERTY RD			ASHEBORO			27203			$   460,459.00


			118492			Olivet Lakes Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2585 Peartree Road			Elizabeth City			27909			$   384,866.00


			112118			Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			902 A. Conover Blvd East			Conover			28613			$   120,298.00


			114949			Holiday BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			61 Rufus Robinson Rd			Sylva			28779			$   212,784.00


			118398			Dawson Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1621 Dawson St			Wilmington			28401			$   253,046.00


			300373			Raleigh Moose Family Center						Club or Association			2824 Forestville Rd.			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   - 0


			120418			Eastside Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1127 Stantonsburg Circle SE			Wilson			27893			$   10,603.00


			120340			Tanglewood  Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2759 N. Roberts Avenue			Lumberton			28358			$   293,898.00


			111005			NY Grocery						Convenience Store			2400 S. Memorial Dr. Unit 3E			Greenville			27834			$   204,667.00


			300062			Lucky's Burger-N-Tap						Bar			1224-A East Dixie Dr.			ASHEBORO			27203			$   - 0


			199001			Asheville Offices			Asheville Offices			Special Events and Locations			16 Regent Park Blvd			ASHEVILLE			28806			$   332,405.00


			116957			One Planet						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 N. Main St.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   434,047.00


			116444			Philomena Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3503 S Church St			Burlington			27215			$   1,111,208.00


			116830			Buffaloe Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5700 Buffaloe Rd.			Raleigh			27616			$   732,870.00


			108773			Cross Creek Pawn & Jewelry						Unknown			7129 Cliffdale Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   29,550.00


			120185			Mr. Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1489 W. Memorial Hwy			Harmony			28634			$   317,681.00


			106853			Tienda El Centro Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			108 S Chatham Ave			Siler City			27344			$   189,734.00


			111972			IPuff Vape N Smoke						Tobacco Store			3995 Fayetteville Road			RAEFORD			28376			$   529.00


			116545			Fairway One Stop #15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   3,251.00


			109984			Pop Hop						Convenience Store			2009 NE 25 Street			Winston Salem			27105			$   110,118.00


			120458			Buffalo Shoals Supermarket & Hardware						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2887 Buffalo Shoals Road			Newton			28658			$   1,917,100.00


			111997			Sam's Union Stop						Convenience Store			818 Union Street S			CONCORD			28025			$   261,744.00


			300651			DB's Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			8155 Ardrey Kell Rd. Suite 101			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   - 0


			114144			Irving Park Everyday			KNRP Corp			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1820 Battleground Ave.			Greensboro			27408			$   331,425.00


			103102			Nichols Food Store #8			Nichols Food Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			85 McAdenville Road			Belmont			28012			$   345,289.00


			510014			Market Basket # 18			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6596 Hwy 16 N			Conover			28613			$   555,258.00


			529071			Reidsville Family Fare #397			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1025 Scales St			Reidsville			27320			$   594,472.00


			219081			Stop N Go #12			Jagdish Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			206 Hendersonville Rd			Asheville			28803			$   1,238,311.00


			502110			Refuel 110			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3446 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   289,261.00


			502131			Refuel 133			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			638 E Broad St			Rockingham			28379			$   279,619.00


			528435			Circle K #2723986			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2226 Lancaster Ave			Monroe			28112			$   195,978.00


			227644			Fastop Market # 305			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			860 N. New Hope Road			Gastonia			28054			$   166,783.00


			227647			Fastop Market #308			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2657 Georgia Rd			Franklin			28734			$   119,094.00


			528287			Circle K #2723106			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1630 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   465,850.00


			505030			Minuteman Food Mart #41			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1038 Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   448,977.00


			509037			Lowe's Foods # 167			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11312 US 15 501 N			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   178,743.00


			529037			Lawndale Family Fare # 327			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2712 Lawndale Dr			Greensboro			27408			$   345,466.00


			544139			Food Lion # 1078			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2208 N Church Street			Burlington			27217			$   137,410.00


			544314			Food Lion # 2647			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5624 N Graham St			Charlotte			28269			$   233,856.00


			584022			Citistop #203			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			806 Kanuga Road			Hendersonville			28739			$   1,085,166.00


			544073			Food Lion # 544			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1017 Breazeale Ave			Mount Olive			28365			$   150,058.00


			544523			Food Lion #2244			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7905 Falls Of Neuse Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   342,178.00


			582026			Scotchman  #3126			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			898 S Kerr Ave			Wilmington			28403			$   635,040.00


			558085			The iMarket #754			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1365 Georgia Rd.			FRANKLIN			28734			$   161,354.00


			509042			Lowe's Foods # 175			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9441 NC Hwy 127			Hickory			28601			$   80,648.00


			544263			Food Lion # 2545			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12330 Nc Hwy 210			Benson			27504			$   468,222.00


			544293			Food Lion # 2608			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7876 Idlewild Rd			Indian Trail			28079			$   376,349.00


			567079			Han-Dee Hugo # 39			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11795 US Hwy 117 S			ROCKY POINT			28457			$   649,569.00


			548013			NEW DIXIE # 20			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1910 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   418,656.00


			591139			Speedway #07948			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5179 NC Hwy 42 West			Garner			27529			$   254,765.00


			567127			Han-Dee Hugo's #254			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5016 Commons Hill Dr.			Cary			27519			$   - 0


			586345			Walmart #2472 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4550 Kester Mill Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   125,773.00


			567044			Han-Dee Hugo # 95			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8109 Falls of Neuse Road			Raleigh			27615			$   487,146.00


			224641			Local Market #5			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11116 Mtholly Huntersville Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   405,993.00


			212462			Beach's General Store			KCP Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7822 Hwy 73			Stanley			28164			$   75,575.00


			544335			Food Lion # 2677			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			796 Valley Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   288,518.00


			529006			Burlington Family Fare # 145			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2227 Maple Ave.			Burlington			27215			$   423,097.00


			546106			Gate #418			Gate North Carolina Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8825 Davidson HWY			CONCORD			28027			$   52,927.00


			587014			Carlie C's #740			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			981 Hwy. 33W.			Chocowinity			27817			$   131,111.00


			591138			Speedway #06988			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11693 US 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   569,923.00


			545104			GAS CENTER # 10			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			425 S College Rd			Wilmington			28403			$   287,121.00


			105127			Oine Road Best Bet BP			Bowers & Burrows, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			927 Oine Road			Norlina			27563			$   306,535.00


			528076			Circle K # 1935			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1809 East Arbors Dr			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   443,350.00


			528380			Circle K #2723854			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W Ocean Bay Blvd			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   401,059.00


			501805			Smoker Friendly #616			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			515 E Broad Ave Ste B			Rockingham			28379			$   58,575.00


			586079			Walmart # 4545 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			2700 Ward Blvd			WILSON			27893			$   172,755.00


			544520			Food Lion #2243			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13108 Eastfield Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   382,161.00


			567116			Han-Dee Hugo's # 234			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			644 Davidson Gateway Drive			Davidson			28036			$   203,443.00


			590023			Publix North Carolina LP #1539			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			134 Venture Lane			Statesville			28625			$   499,760.00


			528470			Circle K #2706484			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 E Fire Tower Rd.			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   518,014.00


			509056			Lowe's Foods # 190			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			930 High House Rd			Cary			27513			$   94,775.00


			567117			Han-Dee Hugo's # 235			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 Brawley School Rd			Mooresville			28117			$   355,720.00


			554078			Murphy Express #8719			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			655 W Fleming Dr.			Morganton			28655			$   430,259.00


			554082			Murphy Express #8733			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2140 US 13 S			Ahoskie			27910			$   705,272.00


			591061			Speedway #07933			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3610 W Wendover Ave			Greensboro			27407			$   300,400.00


			567114			Han-Dee Hugo's # 232			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1401 S Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   486,195.00


			529045			Plaza Family Fare # 380			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1923 W Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   834,521.00


			579033			QuikTrip #1010			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1134 N. Graham St			CHARLOTTE			28206			$   442,957.00


			576100			Harris Teeter #273			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1351 Chestnut Lane			Matthews			28104			$   282,875.00


			576137			Harris Teeter #474			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7036 Brighton Park Dr			Mint Hill			28227			$   379,672.00


			576144			Harris Teeter #229			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			67 Flowers Crossroad Way			Clayton			27527			$   693,719.00


			576149			Harris Teeter #430			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			885 Walnut St.			Cary			27511			$   445,459.00


			596011			Southeast Energy LLC #1418			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			301 Smokey Park Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   274,996.00


			231842			Tommy's Grocery & Grill			S&A Family Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7330 Pitt St.			Grimesland			27837			$   313,674.00


			232221			Cloud Nine			Dunlow Vapors LLC			General Merchandise			287 Premier Blvd			ROANOKE RAPIDS			27870			$   - 0


			591006			Speedway #07920			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7206 Valley Blvd			Blowing Rock			28605			$   302,269.00


			114435			Crossroads Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1600 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   458,477.00


			114572			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1913 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28301			$   215,206.00


			116009			7-Eleven # 20578A						Convenience Store			300 S Hughes Blvd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   339,240.00


			101081			Mountain Market Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 Waco Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   - 0


			103464			Chip's Lake Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			648 Pee Dee Avenue			Norwood			28128			$   188,700.00


			110250			Smittys 1 Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			716 W Lexington Ave.			High Point			27262			$   989,595.00


			112713			The Village Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			301 College Avenue			Shelby			28152			$   - 0


			300670			Joe's Oasis						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			6400 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			596001			Southeast Energy, LLC  # 1401			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			917 Georgia Hwy			Franklin			28734			$   125,674.00


			118557			Fadhel Family Mart Inc						Convenience Store			2627 Holloway St.			DURHAM			27703			$   487,076.00


			120246			Maclovio Mini Market Store #2						Convenience Store			900 W. Green Dr			HIGH POINT			27260			$   - 0


			109973			La Tienda Mexicana De Monroe						Convenience Store			1004 Concord Ave			Monroe			28110			$   20,653.00


			106284			Knotts Island Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			395 Knotts Island Road			Knotts Island			27950			$   278,301.00


			576543			Harris Teeter #258 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8644 University City Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   164,892.00


			300033			Oasis Bar						Bar			21756 US Hwy 17			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   - 0


			102292			Sheetz 380			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1237 S Mebane Oaks Road			MEBANE			27302			$   893,169.00


			116968			Sunshine Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2225 Wilkesboro Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   623,018.00


			116490			Smokers Choice						Tobacco Store			2932 Randleman Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   118,039.00


			109278			Sheetz #504			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			157 North Old Carriage Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   281,880.00


			109547			Sheetz #536			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4660 Millbrook Green Drive			Raleigh			27604			$   406,788.00


			111659			Nik Naks Store and Grill						Convenience Store			5070 Howard Ave Ext.			TARBORO			27886			$   163,986.00


			120610			Everest Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2222 US Hwy 401S			Warrenton			27589			$   140,826.00


			114747			Vernon Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			901 W VERNON AVE			KINSTON			28501			$   250,102.00


			120376			Simba's Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1429 Cotton Grove Rd.			Lexington			27292			$   65,754.00


			118606			Berry Patch Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4863 NC Hwy 8 N			Lawsonville			27022			$   - 0


			118908			Fast Trip Mart & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15818 NC Hwy 55			Bayboro			28515			$   42,645.00


			120628			Tobacco Outlet						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 E. Main St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   312,777.00


			120096			Food Mart						Convenience Store			217 S. Ireland St			Burlington			27217			$   281,160.00


			110562			Holley's Open Air Market						Convenience Store			716 S Bright Leaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   764,121.00


			110976			The Kounty Line - Reynolds						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			195 Charlotte Highway			Asheville			28803			$   979,383.00


			120531			Longview Express						Convenience Store			2602 1st Ave. SW			Hickory			28602			$   54,268.00


			116662			Pik & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6940 Broad St			Rural Hall			27045			$   388,872.00


			300671			Asheville Elks Lodge #608						Club or Association			232 Haywood St.			ASHEVILLE			28802			$   - 0


			120311			HB Food Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3000 E. Market Street			Greensboro			27405			$   280,926.00


			120354			Roper Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7103 NC HWY 32			ROPER			27970			$   1,131,403.00


			120783			Liberty Stop & Go						Convenience Store			1420 N. Liberty St			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   17,412.00


			112207			Top Cat Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3275 US Hwy 441 South			Sylva			28779			$   114,476.00


			118709			Ricks Circle Inn Inc						Convenience Store			1008 S Main St			RANDLEMAN			27317			$   27,306.00


			110024			Shop & Save #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 West Fleming Dr.			Morganton			28655			$   460,782.00


			118500			Crown Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1300 W Sugar Creek Rd			Charlotte			28262			$   - 0


			109962			Nation Vapor & Tobacco Inc.						Tobacco Store			5416 Rock Quarry Rd. Suite 119			Raleigh			27610			$   (6,060.00)


			120659			L & D Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			1441 Old River Rd			GREENVILLE			27834			$   656,824.00


			114358			Ideal Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2675 NC 24 Hwy			Warsaw			28398			$   - 0


			120385			Food Plus 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10374 NC Hwy 87 E			Council			28434			$   202,730.00


			118272			In & Out Market 2 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			321 S.Salem St.			Apex			27502			$   247,191.00


			118509			The Store						Convenience Store			1986 Old Rosman Hwy			BREVARD			28712			$   89,021.00


			112592			Village Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1160 Village Point Road SW			Shallotte			28470			$   115,937.00


			110636			Marathon Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4560 W Pine Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   - 0


			105310			Que Huong Oriental Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3312 Capital Blvd.			Raleigh			27604			$   120,714.00


			112411			7-Eleven #35545A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10700 Reames Road			Charlotte			28269			$   210,610.00


			120865			Gas Hopper						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			890 W. Northwest Blvd			Winston Salem			27101			$   147,032.00


			120858			Fabio's Deli & Grocery						Convenience Store			1319 Harper Ave SW			Lenoir			28645			$   21,229.00


			118952			Mercy Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1487 US Hwy 15-501			Carthage			28327			$   270,153.00


			111976			KV Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4628 W Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   350,915.00


			111516			Crystal Coast Gifting News and More						Other			264 Albert Ellis Airport Rd.			RICHLANDS			28574			$   21,685.00


			105491			Simon's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6308 The Plaza, Suite B			Charlotte			28215			$   2,085,765.00


			120558			East Franklin Car Care						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1710 East Franklin Street			Chapel Hill			27514			$   14,296.00


			112284			Piggly Wiggly # 4						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2412 S. Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   60,324.00


			108954			Boswell Grocery						Convenience Store			4812 Boswellville Road			Wilson			27893			$   348,349.00


			102867			Fleet Fuels Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3400 Wendell Blvd.			Wendell			27591			$   52,601.00


			101525			Jones Exxon, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			438 S. Hwy 16			Stanley			28164			$   1,075,456.00


			103838			Dowdle Mountain Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			376 Dowdle Mountain Road			Franklin			28734			$   337,012.00


			112991			In N Out Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			301 N. White St.			Whitakers			27891			$   177,867.00


			120916			Sapphire Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17863 Rosman Hwy			Sapphire			28774			$   87,671.00


			116934			Community Grocery						Convenience Store			11260 Statesville Blvd.			Cleveland			27013			$   831,476.00


			118514			Shri Ganesh 2 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			123 N Main St			Boiling Springs			28017			$   748,305.00


			120602			Chill Stop Express Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			908 N Clinton Ave.			Dunn			28334			$   296,089.00


			104271			Mighty Midget Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2201 Beatties Ford Road			Charlotte			28216			$   506,753.00


			111521			Expressway Tobacco and Vape						Tobacco Store			838 W 15th Street			WASHINGTON			27889			$   65,963.00


			118687			Bradshaw's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1302 S. Post Rd			SHELBY			28152			$   662,029.00


			110706			Crosslink Mart						Convenience Store			1109 Crosslink Road			Raleigh			27610			$   283,725.00


			116537			Express Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			202 S. White St.			Whitakers			27891			$   544,440.00


			300688			Napper Tandy's Public House Inc.						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			27 South Broad St. East			ANGIER			27501			$   - 0


			300714			Rally Point Sport Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			837 Bass Pro Ln			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			101130			BK Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2344 US Hwy 117 South			Goldsboro			27530			$   159,679.00


			118048			R Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3752 NC Hwy 16 S			Taylorsville			28681			$   - 0


			112045			New Hope Country Store						Convenience Store			2101 New Hope Rd.			HERTFORD			27944			$   - 0


			116874			7-Eleven #35573A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1920 Central Avenue			Charlotte			28205			$   333,495.00


			114658			Reids Mini Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			461 Hubert Blvd.			Hubert			28539			$   385,929.00


			300425			Charlie Brown Tavern LLC						Bar			2511-2 Seashore Rd SW			SUPPLY			28462			$   - 0


			106475			Park N Shop #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1735 Weeksville Rd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   579,260.00


			106910			Lakeside Mart			Lakeside Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5920 Lake Wheeler Road			Raleigh			27603			$   339,201.00


			100012			Jamesville Mini Mart			JSZ Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			28187 Hwy 64			Jamesville			27846			$   671,056.00


			222430			Bull Market 121			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13044 Norwood Rd			Raleigh			27613			$   1,033,112.00


			502136			Refuel 138			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1607 NC 24/27 Bypass W			Albemarle			28001			$   523,616.00


			538010			West Havelock Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			521 US Hwy 70 W			Havelock			28532			$   473,603.00


			218382			Tidal Mini Mart #3			Penderlea Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store			328 Greenville Ave			Wilmington			28403			$   61,133.00


			509039			Lowe's Foods # 169			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11711 US 70 Business Hwy W			Clayton			27520			$   324,498.00


			216587			Community BP			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4088 Highlands Road			Franklin			28734			$   239,458.00


			500346			Fast Phil's #503			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 E Plaza Drive			Mooresville			28115			$   583,971.00


			230401			Wadesboro IGA #630			Floco Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			805 Camden Road			Wadesboro			28170			$   56,400.00


			118236			R&S Quick Mart			R & S Quick LLC Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			311 West Jefferson Street			Jackson			27845			$   - 0


			528124			Kangaroo Express # 172			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			354 S Main St			Mooresville			28115			$   300,207.00


			503254			PMG PM 753			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 S. Norwood Street			Wallace			28466			$   1,278,332.00


			567056			Han-Dee Hugo # 17			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 Forbes Loop			Grandy			27939			$   554,326.00


			544074			Food Lion # 547			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			313 N Salisbury			Spencer			28159			$   256,577.00


			544303			Food Lion # 2646			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2121 T W Alexander Dr			Morrisville			27560			$   205,882.00


			581013			Oasis #1			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10401 NC 903			Halifax			27839			$   292,728.00


			228546			Haymont Exxon			B&J Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1208 Fort Bragg Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28305			$   - 0


			586422			Walmart #5346 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1318 Mebane Oaks Rd.			MEBANE			27302			$   380,096.00


			528150			Kangaroo Express # 410			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1996 Blowing Rock Rd			Boone			28607			$   551,523.00


			518010			EP Mart # 2			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1211-A E Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   118,055.00


			529093			Cornwallis Rd Family Fare #198			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 West Cornwallis Rd.			Durham			27707			$   578,765.00


			544232			Food Lion # 1660			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1419 E Andrews			Henderson			27536			$   141,799.00


			590002			Publix North Carolina LP#1484			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3110 Fincher Farm Road			Matthews			28105			$   426,028.00


			558060			Sav-Mor # 155			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			83 Plaza Loop			Canton			28716			$   44,948.00


			500363			Run In #271			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			718 Morganton Blvd.			Lenoir			28645			$   774,315.00


			503705			CAPL Retail LLC			CAPL Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1805 Morgan Mill Rd			Monroe			28110			$   498,147.00


			554092			Murphy Express #8837			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2708 NC 24-87			Spout Springs			28326			$   337,317.00


			102556			Jack B Quick #8			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2036 Connelly Springs Rd.			Lenoir			28645			$   249,431.00


			528345			Circle K #2723472			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 E New Bern Rd			Kinston			28504			$   335,668.00


			505018			Minuteman Food Mart #2			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2887 Elizabethtown Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   377,330.00


			529053			Shallotte Family Fare # 418			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4585 Main St			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   971,399.00


			567021			HAN-DEE HUGO # 66			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10100 Leesville Rd.			Raleigh			27613			$   381,703.00


			548022			New Dixie Mart #35			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6775 Hwy 46			Garysburg			27831			$   285,720.00


			591094			Speedway #08664			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1205 Church St			Laurinburg			28352			$   349,830.00


			591276			Speedway #07974			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4350 Hwy 27 & 601			Midland			28107			$   401,955.00


			544183			Food Lion # 2216			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6275 Wilson Grove Rd			Mint Hill			28227			$   332,421.00


			591065			Speedway #07939			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5916 W Market Street Ext			Greensboro			27409			$   240,890.00


			586043			Walmart #6586			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3905 Concord Parkway			Concord			28027			$   243,499.00


			554087			Murphy USA #7613			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3211 Apex Peakway			Apex			27502			$   290,251.00


			229782			Fast Trip			Fast Trip			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6295 Yadkin Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   1,148,143.00


			527063			Quality Mart #63			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 S. State Street			Yadkinville			27055			$   544,885.00


			586447			Walmart #1255 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			901 US HWY 401 S			LAURINBURG			28352			$   111,387.00


			593004			Duck Thru Food Store # 6			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1500 S. King St.			Windsor			27983			$   343,003.00


			593033			Duck Thru Food Store #37			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			416 West Main Street			Woodland			27897			$   262,192.00


			576538			Harris Teeter #497			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1802 North Point Dr			Durham			27705			$   410,605.00


			599015			Breeze Thru #31139			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			703 East 52 Bypass			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   302,813.00


			118597			Gills Corner						Convenience Store			243 S Hamilton St			Eden			27288			$   68,562.00


			114364			421 Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1438 E. Mtn. Street			Kernersville			27284			$   - 0


			118026			The Lucky Den						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 N Durham Ave			Creedmoor			27522			$   - 0


			118262			Delway LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Delway Highway			Rose Hill			28458			$   - 0


			111239			Bladenboro Convenience Store						Convenience Store			424 W Seaboard St			BLADENBORO			28320			$   203,483.00


			112871			Super Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			155 Bonanza Dr. Ste. 101A			Fayetteville			28303			$   112,842.00


			503910			Triangle Stop Food Store #220			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			95 Terminal Drive			FLETCHER			28732			$   438,987.00


			300707			3 Thirty 3 Bar						Bar			2427 Corporation Parkway			BURLINGTON			27215			$   - 0


			116692			Asian Market						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4430 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   193,223.00


			100035			Express Stop II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2947 Gibbon Road			Charlotte			28269			$   1,023,215.00


			114812			The Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1023 Burkemont Ave.			Morganton			28655			$   88,820.00


			111196			Sheetz #623			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 East Evans Dr.			Nashville			27856			$   260,164.00


			110584			Jason's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6403 NC Hwy 903 S			LA GRANGE			28551			$   432,608.00


			118541			Epco 3 Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 East NC Highway 24			Roseboro			28382			$   1,415,714.00


			300636			The 12th Man Sports Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			12206 Copper Way Suite 124			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   - 0


			118135			Pilot View Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			807 East 52 Bypass			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   461,443.00


			120625			Bessemer Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2209 E. Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   289,770.00


			121024			7-Eleven #38865A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2209 W. Franklin Ave.			GASTONIA			28052			$   17,700.00


			108359			GillBurg Best Bet						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4765 N.C. 39 Highway South			HENDERSON			27537			$   624,871.00


			350000			Buffalo Brothers						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4025 Lake Boone Trail Ste. 100			RALEIGH			27607			$   - 0


			111515			Chase & Charli by the River Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1384 S Main St.			MOUNT AIRY			27030			$   - 0


			111457			Crown Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 S. Church St.			HERTFORD			27944			$   94,177.00


			120483			Fast Times						Convenience Store			8408 Hwy 87			Reidsville			27320			$   84,760.00


			116554			Jerry's Neighbourhood Store						Convenience Store			401 E. Meeting St.			Morganton			28655			$   216,709.00


			106555			Street Corner #82						Convenience Store			4325 Glenwood Ave Ste 2008			RALEIGH			27612			$   103,646.00


			110611			Discount Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7980 NC Highway 700			Ruffin			27326			$   99,086.00


			111842			Food Mart On The Go						Tobacco Store			240 NC Highway 705			ROBBINS			27325			$   76,303.00


			112945			Stop & Go						Convenience Store			1632 South Tryon St			Charlotte			28203			$   1,362,613.00


			120173			Heafner's Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1410 E Church St			Cherryville			28021			$   829,826.00


			114385			Quick Shop BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14807 Lucia Riverbend Hwy			Stanley			28164			$   334,038.00


			118455			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1308 Carbon City Rd			Morganton			28655			$   515,747.00


			114436			Sam's Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5545 Hwy NC 119 N			Mebane			27302			$   492,512.00


			118733			Mary's Hill Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5024 Highway 64W			Hayesville			28904			$   80,551.00


			120287			Linwood Food Mart						Convenience Store			1322 S. Linwood Road			Gastonia			28052			$   288,582.00


			111971			7-Eleven #42315A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			330 Hargrave Rd.			LEXINGTON			27292			$   449,016.00


			120094			Stop N Go						Convenience Store			130 N. Caledonia Road			Laurinburg			28352			$   451,087.00


			118602			R Wilke Store Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2024 Boone Trail			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   334,966.00


			103166			Buffalo Shoals Supermarket & H						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2887 Buffalo Shoals Road			Newton			28658			$   - 0


			110729			Shri Radha Krishna LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2412 S. Main St			Salisbury			28147			$   785,130.00


			111941			Benny's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			815 Greenfield Street			WILMINGTON			28401			$   61,871.00


			112768			7-Eleven 34134A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Patrick Way			Elizabeth City			27909			$   433,043.00


			118591			Hasty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			319 S Bickett Blvd			Louisburg			27549			$   1,298,365.00


			114439			Kwik Time						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2515 Freeman Mill Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   489,809.00


			103413			Williams Convenience Mart						Convenience Store			327 Ferguson St			Littleton			27850			$   89,751.00


			120292			Save U Time						Convenience Store			272 Chatham St.			NEWPORT			28570			$   - 0


			120974			Fairgrove Food Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1370 Fairgrove Church Road			Conover			28613			$   44,306.00


			120802			7-Eleven #41144A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			708 W. Trade St			DALLAS			28034			$   182,545.00


			120066			Mario Mini Mart						Convenience Store			2317 Eagle Rock Road			Wendell			27591			$   729,648.00


			116641			BJ's Mini Mart & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5621 NC Hwy 99 S			Belhaven			27810			$   317,183.00


			116600			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			939 US Highway 52 South STE 2			Wadesboro			28170			$   173,020.00


			101214			SRV Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1500 East Sprague St.			Winston Salem			27107			$   27,860.00


			112584			7-Eleven #35549B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12906 Rosedale Hill Ave			Huntersville			28078			$   289,278.00


			120459			Lane Express II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 Riverside Dr			Lincolnton			28092			$   7,204.00


			114145			Kwik Stop Rose Hill LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 S. Sycamore St			Rose Hill			28458			$   495,072.00


			120369			Vasco #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1101 5th East St			Tabor City			28463			$   1,150,690.00


			108116			Shop & Save #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2205 1st Avenue SW			Hickory			28602			$   492,331.00


			100508			Askins Creek Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			42676 Hwy 12			Avon			27915			$   - 0


			118586			U-Stop Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14563 NC Hwy 87 W			Tar Heel			28392			$   503,834.00


			118824			Ash Pantry						Convenience Store			2 Sweeten Creek Road			Asheville			28803			$   95,990.00


			111791			Rail Birds Inc						Bar			923 19th St. SW			HICKORY			28602			$   - 0


			300261			D'Laney's Sports Bar & Grill						Bar			114 W. Broad St			STATESVILLE			28677			$   - 0


			118728			G's Food Mart						Convenience Store			1339 Sharon Road West			Charlotte			28210			$   391,715.00


			300565			Brewster's Pub						Bar			1885 Lake Pine Dr			CARY			27511			$   - 0


			100678			CAROLS VARIETY SHOP			Carol's Variety Shop, Inc.			Convenience Store			702 E Main St			Plymouth			27962			$   17,036.00


			101171			Hasty Mart #24			SSY Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 Moyton Avenue			Stantonsburg			27883			$   529,878.00


			114676			Izzy's Sports Bar			Izzy's Entertainment LLC			Bar			150 Andrews Rd.			Fayetteville			28311			$   98,527.00


			211249			Kwik Save #1			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			941 W. Broad St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   189,282.00


			228061			My Stop			Qahtan Inc			Convenience Store			701 Hooker Road			Greenville			27834			$   100,818.00


			216081			Kash Kwik Stop #2			Aditi Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3902 Liberty Road			Greensboro			27406			$   262,381.00


			101821			Tienda Acapulco			Cipriono Chiquito			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			207 Avon St.			MOCKSVILLE			27028			$   20,201.00


			108009			West Park BP			Mahadev Wilkes Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 West D Street			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   87,582.00


			528140			Circle K #2720355			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			429 E Weatherspoon St			Sanford			27330			$   611,072.00


			567085			Han-Dee Hugo # 6			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4017 N. Croatan Hwy			Kitty Hawk			27949			$   423,390.00


			527051			Quality Mart #51			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			287 Holly Springs Rd			Mount Airy			27030			$   403,306.00


			528292			Circle K #2723121			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			770 N Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   548,400.00


			228721			Discount Foods			Neehan Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			611 Malcolm Blvd			RUTHERFORD COLLEGE			28671			$   238,289.00


			230444			Energy Mart # 4			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 Rosman hwy			Brevard			28712			$   679,045.00


			103056			Horns Express II			Horn Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1441 Hwy 601 S			Mocksville			27028			$   16,057.00


			228521			Jeffrey Dev. LLC			Jeffrey's Development LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3887 NC 39 HWY S			Louisburg			27549			$   9,387.00


			230101			Waccamaw Speedy Mart			Family 6 Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			104 Top Tobacco Rd			Lake Waccamaw			28450			$   174,501.00


			102652			Tommy's Mini-Mart's #5			Thomas Stephens			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1832 Cole Mill Rd.			Durham			27712			$   521,761.00


			502615			Mex #972			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			434 LITTLE RIVER RD			SEAGROVE			27341			$   - 0


			223721			Yash Patel Investments LLC			Yash Patel Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1233 South Battle Ground Rd.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   206,340.00


			527059			Quality Mart #59			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4575 Yadkinville Hwy			Pfafftown			27040			$   792,376.00


			528255			Kangaroo Express # 3045			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4103 Hwy 74			Monroe			28110			$   513,730.00


			528326			Circle K # 2723188			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1065 Bethania-Rural Hall			Rural Hall			27045			$   552,044.00


			528352			Circle K# 2723480			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1395 Us Hwy 1 S			Southern Pines			28387			$   510,163.00


			528464			Circle K #2706994			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			622 North Marine Blvd.			Jacksonville			28540			$   878,371.00


			518002			EP Mart # 4			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7023 NC HWY 4			Battleboro			27809			$   288,801.00


			529090			Fayetteville St Caroco #244			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3700 Fayetteville Rd			Durham			27707			$   911,568.00


			591230			Speedway #08271			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 Live Oak St			Beaufort			28516			$   642,983.00


			503222			PMG SS # 19			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1907 Ramsey St			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   553,769.00


			558052			Ingles Markets # 119			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1523 S Post Rd			Shelby			28152			$   106,197.00


			505059			Minuteman Food Mart #225			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store			2659 S. NC Hwy 41			Chinquapin			28521			$   328,238.00


			544193			Food Lion # 1491			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3151 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   228,181.00


			586068			Walmart #7179 Fuel Station			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1109-2 W. Corbett Avenue			SWANSBORO			28584			$   811,279.00


			528110			Circle K # 2720105			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			809 Carthage St			Sanford			27330			$   119,295.00


			586412			Walmart #7238 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			11233 B NC 55 Hwy			GRANTSBORO			28529			$   168,555.00


			586050			Walmart #6176			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5611 W Friendly Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   115,996.00


			582107			Roadrunner #6060			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			40 Merrimon Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   463,023.00


			584007			Citistop # 116			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			165 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   487,970.00


			502122			Refuel 122			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 Erwin Road			DURHAM			27705			$   231,296.00


			586381			Walmart #6789 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			204 Ingram Dr.			KING			27021			$   229,706.00


			535009			Times Turn Around # 22			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3050 Union Rd Ste 22			GASTONIA			28056			$   956,456.00


			544071			Food Lion # 536			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9101-107 Leesville Road			Raleigh			27613			$   207,712.00


			544265			Food Lion # 2552			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3711 Peppermill Dr N			WILSON			27896			$   173,659.00


			591200			Speedway #08662			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4901 Hwy 58 N			Wilson			27896			$   161,930.00


			116002			Great American #2			Triple A Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1035 East Clemmonsville Rd.			Winston Salem			27107			$   88,027.00


			222403			Hauter's Best Bet			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1225 E Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   113,942.00


			528379			Circle K#2723853			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 N Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   300,445.00


			528467			Circle K #2704488			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 US Hwy 17 N			HOLLY RIDGE			28445			$   442,149.00


			544547			Food Lion #2264			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			155 Crosstie Lane			TROUTMAN			28166			$   102,547.00


			222421			Bull Market 118			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6712 Glenwood Ave			Raleigh			27612			$   454,981.00


			505036			Minuteman Food Mart #49			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10296 S W R Latham St			Clarkton			28433			$   859,681.00


			544065			Food Lion # 518			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9112 South Tryon Street			Charlotte			28273			$   581,370.00


			591222			Speedway #08182			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6995 Western Blvd			Jacksonville			28546			$   283,540.00


			591251			Speedway #06973			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13960 Capital Blvd			Wake Forest			27587			$   374,082.00


			567011			Han-Dee Hugo # 56			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3611 Hillsborough Street			Raleigh			27607			$   118,797.00


			567020			HAN-DEE HUGO # 65			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5620 Atlantic Ave.			Raleigh			27615			$   194,074.00


			591126			Speedway #08218			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			112 S Bickette Blvd			Louisburg			27549			$   274,178.00


			580077			7-Eleven #37110H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3700 Concord Parkway			Concord			28027			$   262,098.00


			591117			Speedway #06958			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			653 Webb St			Burlington			27217			$   203,408.00


			591039			Speedway #08200			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2026 South Hawthorne Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   225,125.00


			586067			Walmart #3456			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4220 Legion Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   298,636.00


			501404			Market Basket #24			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1494 Cajah Mountain  Road			Hudson			28638			$   216,419.00


			593023			Duck Thru Food Store #27			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			342 Hwy 42 W			Ahoskie			27910			$   532,620.00


			593027			Duck Thru Food Store #32			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 N Main Street			Colerain			27924			$   366,481.00


			576010			Harris Teeter #26			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7400 Creedmoor Rd.			Raleigh			27613			$   505,907.00


			576187			Harris Teeter #439 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11041 Golf Links Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   447,699.00


			599006			Breeze Thru #30122			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1161 East Street			Pittsboro			27312			$   579,497.00


			594015			Sun-Do Magnolia			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11775 US 301 Hwy N			Lumberton			28358			$   390,323.00


			232121			DD Express Biscoe			Shiva Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			511 East Main Street			Biscoe			27209			$   70,939.00


			593043			Duck Thru Food Store #50			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1706 West 5th Street			Washington			27889			$   418,503.00


			116665			Joe Brown Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			705 Joe Brown Hwy			Murphy			28906			$   290,640.00


			116892			Clinton Wireless LLC						Tobacco Store			1501 Sunset Ave Suite A			Clinton			28328			$   55,701.00


			116878			Dixie Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 Dabney Drive			Henderson			27536			$   457,115.00


			118513			Expressway Ltd.						Convenience Store			513 E. Main Street			Havelock			28532			$   103,137.00


			111739			Reada Mini Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			1226 Rocky Run Rd.			MIDWAY PARK			28544			$   53,445.00


			118913			Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3826 US Hwy 74 East			Wingate			28174			$   2,233,161.00


			120492			Energy Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			122 Turnersburg Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   245,171.00


			203081			Sheetz # 409			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			650 Whitley Drive			Winterville			28590			$   459,547.00


			101120			Bowen's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8661 Hwy 96 North			Oxford			27565			$   - 0


			101647			Zodiac Pawn Shop, Inc.						Unknown			414-A South Brightleaf Blvd.			Smithfield			27577			$   - 0


			101050			Kebo's Archery Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2736 Polkville Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   815,871.00


			300465			Big Easy						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			231 Grande Heights Dr.			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			120135			Fuel Smart 12						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11126 N NC Hwy 150			Winston Salem			27127			$   567,424.00


			114066			Asa Food Mart #2						Convenience Store			714 N. White Street			Wake Forest			27587			$   148,179.00


			120119			Triangle Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			700 Charlotte Ave			SANFORD			27330			$   281,138.00


			120442			Jays Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3011 Waughtown St			Winston Salem			27107			$   823,088.00


			114173			Penny Saver						Convenience Store			2430 Lees Chapel Road			Greensboro			27405			$   718,249.00


			118030			Park N Shop 15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 E 11th St.			Siler City			27344			$   54,897.00


			120894			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2192 Old Stage Rd			Riegelwood			28456			$   236,981.00


			120252			Sam's Mart #79						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10222 Johnston Road			Charlotte			28210			$   837,708.00


			120595			Smiley Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			550 W. Gannon Ave.			Zebulon			27597			$   487,002.00


			118914			City Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10907 US Hwy 158 W			RUFFIN			27326			$   180,488.00


			120201			Starz Mart 10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3201 Beatties Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   166,111.00


			116090			Sportsman Supply & Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4508 NC Hwy 49 N			Liberty			27298			$   20,860.00


			116802			EZ Mart						Convenience Store			4391 South Charles Blvd.			Greenville			27858			$   19,528.00


			111914			Double Barrel Saloon						Bar			508 West Main Ave.			GASTONIA			28052			$   10,949.00


			120926			Cotton Grove Foodmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1429 Cotton Grove Rd.			Lexington			27292			$   50,445.00


			118669			Jetstop 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 Smokey Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   405,810.00


			113017			W.E. BAGGS SR.  POST 9960						Club or Association			246 VFW Road			CEDAR POINT			28584			$   - 0


			111623			El Mandado Supermercados						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2950 East Millbrook Rd.			RALEIGH			27604			$   190,997.00


			120900			Goin' Postal						General Services			10030 Green Level Church Rd			Cary			27519			$   20,315.00


			110416			Haywood Quick Stop			Haywood Quick Stop			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			495 Haywood road			Asheville			28806			$   321,429.00


			120320			Starz Mart 12						Convenience Store			118 Tom Hunter Road Ste. A			Charlotte			28213			$   119,645.00


			121058			College Park Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 River St			Wilkesboro			28697			$   20,785.00


			111713			Island Mart #1						Tobacco Store			1111 Ireland Dr Unit 101			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   283,069.00


			120472			Quick On The Way High Point LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1813 South Main St.			High Point			27260			$   275,080.00


			111948			Mulligans Arcade & Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			176 Bratton Drive			GARNER			27529			$   50,587.00


			118994			Jimmy's						Convenience Store			122 Roanoke Ave.			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   336,228.00


			118852			Lighthouse Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			902 North Herman St			Goldsboro			27530			$   286,783.00


			100534			Lynn's Stop & Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5161 Hwy 27 E			Iron Station			28080			$   460,736.00


			107543			Thriftway Food Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			417 E Hines Street			Wilson			27893			$   141,006.00


			114171			Laurel Hill Xpress Mart						Convenience Store			9320 Morgan St.			Laurel Hill			28351			$   170,048.00


			300638			Ludus Social Club						Club or Association			5310 B Carolina Beach Road			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			112649			Blue Store Inc.						Convenience Store			647 N. Main St.			Warrenton			27589			$   171,307.00


			120573			Kings Grill Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			825 W Webb Ave			BURLINGTON			27217			$   22,943.00


			114601			Cape Fear Beverage						Convenience Store			400 W Old Rd. Ste.8053			Lillington			27546			$   461,459.00


			120072			MD FOOD MART						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 S. Vanburen Rd.			Eden			27288			$   298,173.00


			300139			My Way Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			301 W Center St.			HOLLY SPRINGS			27540			$   - 0


			116501			New York Grocery						Convenience Store			2906 W. Gate City Blvd			Greensboro			27403			$   191,058.00


			111889			RDU Galleria						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1550 Aviation Parkway			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   487,410.00


			120231			Grab N Hub						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 N Queen St			Kinston			28501			$   98,492.00


			102341			Fast Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8902 Hwy 218 E			Marshville			28103			$   189,388.00


			120499			Rapid Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 S. York Street			Gastonia			28052			$   326,068.00


			112048			Stateline Junction						Convenience Store			4745 US HWY 301			Pleasant Hill			27866			$   40,167.00


			120522			Gurdev Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2655 N CHURCH ST			HAW RIVER			27258			$   169,920.00


			100469			Metro Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3310 Olympia Dr			Raleigh			27603			$   561,252.00


			112998			Crossroads Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			315 N. Broome Street			Waxhaw			28173			$   1,045,084.00


			116675			King's Korner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			962 Meadowbrook Dr.			King			27021			$   430,216.00


			108895			Oakland Kwik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			810 Oakland Road			Spindale			28160			$   505,329.00


			120029			D-Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1600 S Main St.			Salisbury			28144			$   1,038,442.00


			120486			Alamance Church Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1061 Alamance Church Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   731,100.00


			120864			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3735 E. US Hwy 64			Lexington			27292			$   140,504.00


			120233			Jackpot Bingo						Restaurant without Liquor License			1040 E. 10th Street			ROANOKE RAPIDS			27870			$   16,341.00


			118743			Fill & Go Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2451 W. Roosevelt Blvd.			Monroe			28110			$   403,363.00


			120761			7-Eleven #35584B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8315 Steele Creek Road			Charlotte			28217			$   204,773.00


			217744			Love's Travel Stop #697			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1760 Southfork Dr			NEWTON			28658			$   247,568.00


			212401			211 Quick Stop			Dirhem Alsaidi			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3125 N Roberts Ave.			LUMBERTON			28360			$   550,716.00


			501302			Hot Spot # 5001			JOC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Weaverville Rd			ASHEVILLE			28804			$   461,086.00


			224802			Carlie C's IGA 870 C Store (Fuel Station)			Carlie C's of Benson Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 S. Wall Street			Benson			27504			$   318,263.00


			219302			Gray Franklin Express Mart			KBB International Inc			Convenience Store			1007 E. Franklin Blvd			Gastonia			28054			$   201,944.00


			102143			K G 's Quik Stop #104			Khalid Ghaleb			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			865 Rutherford Rd			Marion			28752			$   1,334,109.00


			502154			Refuel 168			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5412 W Market St.			Greensboro			27409			$   227,013.00


			528197			Circle K #2720921			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1908 US Hwy 117 S			Goldsboro			27530			$   494,041.00


			558053			Ingles Markets # 120			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			114 Carbon City Rd			Morganton			28655			$   33,313.00


			528063			Circle K # 8387			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8425 Hwy 49 N			Mount Pleasant			28124			$   440,554.00


			110686			Happy Mart 2			Ehab LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102 S Fayetteville Street			Lumber Bridge			28357			$   412,430.00


			500402			Petro Stopping Centers			TA Operating LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			501 Buckhorn Rd			Mebane			27302			$   284,663.00


			502160			Refuel 166			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10580 US 64 East			Apex			27523			$   372,691.00


			105055			Fast Food Mart #5			FIRAS, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1816 Mason Road			Durham			27712			$   446,167.00


			230381			Sam's Mart #60			FTG Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			527 Providence Road			Charlotte			28207			$   325,390.00


			502501			Wegmans Food Markets #108			Wegmans Food Markets Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1200 Wake Towne Dr.			RALEIGH			27609			$   762,423.00


			528185			Circle K #2720869			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8500 Harps Mill Road			Raleigh			27615			$   265,468.00


			505007			Minuteman Food Mart #16			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 W Broad St			Elizabethtown			28337			$   497,540.00


			529092			University Dr Family Fare #436			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 University Drive			Durham			27707			$   1,063,202.00


			544242			Food Lion # 2100			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			638-N Patterson St			Maxton			28364			$   63,551.00


			544317			Food Lion # 1199			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			117 US 13 Bypass			Windsor			27983			$   116,957.00


			503101			Pilot Travel Center #58			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2032 Highway 48			Pleasant Hill			27866			$   181,253.00


			503111			Pilot Travel Center #1063			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3365 Sugar Hill Road			Marion			28752			$   379,698.00


			586016			Walmart #7315			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			483 Hwy 70 SW			Hickory			28602			$   141,065.00


			591147			Speedway #08667			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3550 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   254,100.00


			558711			Ingles #82 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Express Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			60 Ashemont Dr.			West Jefferson			28694			$   62,241.00


			500364			Run In #272			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			933 Wilkesboro Blvd.			Lenoir			28645			$   542,455.00


			582068			Handy Mart #4705			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3806 Arendall St			Morehead City			28557			$   733,835.00


			221041			Downtown Postal Unit-Lottery			Nissam Corporation			General Services			205 W Front St.			Statesville			28677			$   63,221.00


			502155			Refuel 169			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Pisgah Church Rd. Ste 101			Greensboro			27455			$   99,273.00


			529007			Church St Family Fare # 172			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2750 N Church St			Greensboro			27405			$   187,410.00


			502137			Refuel 139			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1973 E Main St			Albemarle			28001			$   464,233.00


			230781			R & S Quick Mart #2			R & S Quick LLC Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 West Jefferson Street			JACKSON			27845			$   3,010.00


			529097			Wildcat Family Fare #343			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1032 Market St.			WILMINGTON			28401			$   883,634.00


			591040			Speedway #06926			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			546 E Sprague St			Winston Salem			27107			$   137,289.00


			503256			PMG PM 755			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14531 US Hwy 421			Burgaw			28425			$   817,290.00


			586009			Walmart #4147			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3560 Davis Drive			Morrisville			27560			$   247,022.00


			532007			Handy House # 10			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			665 Hwy 70			Davis			28524			$   135,260.00


			591211			Speedway #08284			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			420 E New Hope Rd			Goldsboro			27534			$   601,119.00


			567111			Han-Dee Hugo's # 229			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2595 N Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   588,035.00


			591154			Speedway #08663			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2256 N Main St			Tarboro			27886			$   155,666.00


			579028			QuikTrip #1044			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2790 Lane St			Kannapolis			28083			$   722,431.00


			536020			Kingsway #5			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 S. 14 th St			Bessemer City			28016			$   758,694.00


			590031			Publix North Carolina LP#1583			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7883 Village Center N.			SHERRILLS FORD			28673			$   528,565.00


			593029			Duck Thru Food Store #31			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1401-1403 E Memorial Drive			Ahoskie			27910			$   607,858.00


			576033			Harris Teeter #99			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			134-H Town Center Dr.			Mooresville			28117			$   407,172.00


			576104			Harris Teeter #287			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2120 E. Firetower Rd. St. 101			Greenville			27858			$   242,802.00


			576184			Harris Teeter #25 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			2702 Raeford Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   94,530.00


			599022			Breeze Thru #30001			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8015 Chapel Hill Road			Cary			27513			$   215,360.00


			503902			Triangle Stop Food Store # 202			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1484 Ozone Rd			Saluda			28773			$   209,755.00


			232104			Boost Up JV LLC			Boost Up JV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			204 N Norwood St.			Wallace			28466			$   39,044.00


			590014			Publix North Carolina LP #1521			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1949 Hoffman Rd			GASTONIA			28054			$   621,994.00


			116888			7-Eleven # 19971B						Convenience Store			7315 S Virginia Dare Tr			Nags Head			27959			$   427,929.00


			111518			La Roca Mexican Store						General Merchandise			405 S 5th St.			SAINT PAULS			28384			$   43,448.00


			111700			Smart Shop #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3819 McConnell Rd.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   157,176.00


			120324			Seagrove Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			408 N Broad Street			Seagrove			27341			$   277,206.00


			120762			Icemorlee Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 Iceman Street			Monroe			28110			$   88,413.00


			120614			Sam's Mart #110						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8016 N. Tryon Street			Charlotte			28262			$   597,516.00


			120433			Jack Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 Wilkes Dr. Ste K			Monroe			28110			$   1,138,865.00


			300431			Buckwild Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4052 S Memorial Dr.			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   - 0


			113054			Olea Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1925 Statesville Rd.			NORTH WILKESBORO			28659			$   1,200.00


			105119			Sheetz # 396			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2835 Forest Hills Rd SW			Wilson			27893			$   205,034.00


			111779			Sheetz #727			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1701 Greenbourne Dr			GREENSBORO			27409			$   421,300.00


			120359			D&D Grocery and Restaurant						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1130 Barnardsville Hwy			Weaverville			28787			$   163,600.00


			120839			Arcadia Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7931 NC Hwy. 150 West			Lexington			27295			$   330,117.00


			109470			Sheetz # 524			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1023 Charlotte Hwy.			Troutman			28166			$   538,709.00


			109573			Sheetz #540			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4000 Lufkin Rd.			Apex			27539			$   390,196.00


			120193			Fast & Friendly Food Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			668 W John Street			Matthews			28105			$   563,731.00


			118460			A1 Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1114 S. Main Street			Randleman			27317			$   743,735.00


			118067			E-Z Pass						Convenience Store			1805 Sapona Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   - 0


			120525			Sam's Mart #112						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1390 Lockland Ave			Winston Salem			27103			$   516,164.00


			111985			Sheetz #851			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			140 Cheek Avenue			BOONE			28607			$   125,318.00


			120772			Shell Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			137 E. Harrison Street			Reidsville			27320			$   768,518.00


			116651			Pittsboro Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			620 West St			Pittsboro			27312			$   589,096.00


			118465			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 Madison St			Reidsville			27320			$   298,812.00


			118307			Deep Grocery						Convenience Store			839 Rauhut Street			Burlington			27217			$   382,031.00


			120729			Gasmode Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 N Queen St			Kinston			28501			$   530,140.00


			105971			Stamey's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6365 Hwy 19 East			Spruce Pine			28777			$   - 0


			103554			Zebulon BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			603 W Gannon Ave.			Zebulon			27597			$   518,925.00


			120439			Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 W Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   79,751.00


			118072			Wilderness Eagle Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			832 Old Apex Rd.			Cary			27513			$   786,422.00


			111511			Tareq Tobacco						Tobacco Store			3453 Airport Blvd Ste D			WILSON			27896			$   22,999.00


			111164			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5461 Hwy 211			West End			27376			$   1,146,276.00


			120417			Rock Convenience						Convenience Store			3930 Chimney Rock Rd.			Hendersonville			28792			$   547,693.00


			116660			Royals Mini Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1907 Cheek Rd			Durham			27704			$   946,572.00


			118520			Home Race 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7824 Seven Creeks  Hwy			Nakina			28455			$   138,541.00


			116800			Light House Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1298 Buck Jones Rd			Raleigh			27606			$   515,244.00


			120460			Fuel Smart 15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			324 W MAIN ST			FRANKLINVILLE			27248			$   178,415.00


			118215			C-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2333 South Point Rd.			Belmont			28012			$   87,415.00


			116539			Discount Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1150 N Green St. Ste. A			Morganton			28655			$   436,720.00


			111268			7 to 11						Convenience Store			1706 W Howard Ave			TARBORO			27886			$   1,355,894.00


			101564			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1105 Mecklenburg Hwy			Mooresville			28115			$   509,303.00


			120840			NC Oriental Market Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1719 Red Robin Lane			New Bern			28562			$   246,554.00


			120270			New Hope Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10289 Hwy 39 North			Henderson			27537			$   220,589.00


			109771			Hawfield General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2048 S. NC Hwy 119			MEBANE			27302			$   1,567,602.00


			116098			Two Way Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1740 W. Trade St., Suite A			Charlotte			28216			$   76,706.00


			118417			Eastside Kwik Stop						Convenience Store			501 Lineberger St			Shelby			28150			$   472,264.00


			118387			Fairway One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			515 E Main Street			Haw River			27258			$   322,805.00


			118943			Sunrise Groceries						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 W 3rd St.			Siler City			27344			$   1,449,424.00


			300367			Lighthouse Sports Bar						Bar			47170 NC 12			BUXTON			27920			$   - 0


			118205			Pickett Food Mart						Convenience Store			305 Biesecker Road			LEXINGTON			27295			$   587,352.00


			120871			Onestop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			206 N Church Street			Hertford			27944			$   202,904.00


			120621			K&A Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Greenbriar Road			Kinston			28501			$   1,025,659.00


			118529			Prime Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1523 Rouse Rd.			Kinston			28504			$   597,883.00


			107917			Concord Shops						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			450 Pitts School Road NW			Concord			28027			$   627,567.00


			105378			Nicky's Stop n Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7900 Hasty Road			Laurinburg			28352			$   359,480.00


			116825			Piggly Wiggly						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			607 W. 2nd Street			Kenly			27542			$   161,887.00


			120784			L&M Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 Mill Branch Rd			Sharpsburg			27878			$   321,606.00


			112696			7-Eleven #35595A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15000 Idlewild Road			Stallings			28104			$   271,570.00


			105999			Cruz Thru						Convenience Store			11111 Hwy 226			Spruce Pine			28777			$   731,271.00


			111751			Bi-Rite Galaxy						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8900 Ellisboro Rd.			STOKESDALE			27357			$   151,036.00


			112555			Green Apple Deli & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			705 Laurinburg Road			Raeford			28376			$   973,011.00


			111567			Smokey Shay's						Tobacco Store			2209 N. Centennial St			HIGH POINT			27265			$   17,663.00


			114162			Panda Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1560 Perch Road			Pinnacle			27043			$   209,157.00


			113032			Ochoa Market LLC						Convenience Store			6021 F The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28215			$   555.00


			120700			Shop and Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			736 E. Franklin Blvd.			Gastonia			28054			$   139,375.00


			114878			K & Y Mini Mart						Convenience Store			594 S. Reilly Rd. Ste 126			Fayetteville			28314			$   - 0


			118084			Spicy & Big J's Mayo Marina						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8731 Virgilina Rd.			Roxboro			27574			$   44,438.00


			111087			Westview Lanes						Bar			1700 Ward Blvd.			Wilson			27893			$   37,692.00


			111443			The House Bar & Grill Rest. & Catering						Bar			4310 Miami Blvd.			DURHAM			27703			$   - 0


			120523			Skylight Town Mart						Convenience Store			720 E. Ash St.			Goldsboro			27530			$   130,188.00


			101775			Raygo Mart			Payne Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2207 Edgewood Ave.			Burlington			27215			$   1,055,758.00


			528432			Circle K #2723983			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1692 W Franklin St			Monroe			28112			$   415,946.00


			220503			Carolina Fast Mart # 3			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3358 Highway 601			Concord			28025			$   1,200,300.00


			227241			Neuse Shop & Fuel			OM58 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1020 W. New Bern Road			Kinston			28504			$   422,702.00


			101582			Enmark Station # 815			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2580 Hendersonville Road			Arden			28704			$   281,864.00


			227665			Unionville Market			J & U Investments LLC			Convenience Store			4710 Unionville Rd.			MONROE			28110			$   271,283.00


			102705			S.P.I Express 3			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2623 Sikes Mill Road			Monroe			28110			$   573,534.00


			102258			Debs Mini Mart # 1			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			91 N Hwy 9			Mill Spring			28756			$   334,687.00


			112664			Community Store			Michelle Manning			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3315 US 258 N			Fountain			27829			$   102,312.00


			502102			Refuel 102			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4706 NC Hwy 55			Durham			27713			$   184,240.00


			528071			Circle K #2708610			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4713 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   260,433.00


			505050			Minuteman Food Mart #216			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4373 NC 111 S			Seven Springs			28578			$   374,116.00


			212362			Piggly Wiggly # 86			Fresh Buy Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			209 N Norwood St			Wallace			28466			$   431,888.00


			512057			Short Stop # 77			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 Rattlesnake Tr			Pinehurst			28374			$   - 0


			528247			Circle K #2723037			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3102 Bragg Blvd / Cain Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   260,590.00


			229846			BP			Beach Petro LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2111 Burgaw Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   730,893.00


			228482			Bi Rite Market 6			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4100 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   645,750.00


			528231			Circle K #2723015			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3330 Natal St.			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			320042			Ten Pin Alley			Grago Enterprises LLC			Bar			127 S. College Rd Ste 1			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			227643			Fastop Market #303			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1020 E. Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   123,605.00


			503401			Royal Farms 443			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6511 Caratoke Hwy			Grandy			27939			$   201,377.00


			586061			Walmart #4432			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1818 Northwest Blvd			Newton			28658			$   164,252.00


			116928			Sunset Sunoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1109 Sunset Ave			Clinton			28328			$   673,906.00


			502821			Flash Market #384			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13801 Providence Rd			Weddington			28104			$   - 0


			586329			Walmart #1579 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1015 Lewis Street			OXFORD			27565			$   188,039.00


			102162			The Local Market #201			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			329 Highlands Road			Franklin			28734			$   502,856.00


			114104			Magnolia Food Mart			Brothers Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			115 N. Monk St			Magnolia			28453			$   617,464.00


			502108			Refuel 108			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7220 Six Forks Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   589,659.00


			528064			Circle K # 8403			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1246 East Blvd			Charlotte			28203			$   160,516.00


			528173			Circle K #2720825			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2561 Onslow Drive			Jacksonville			28540			$   405,083.00


			528162			Circle K#2720467			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1130 N Howe Street			Southport			28461			$   616,172.00


			501801			Smoker Friendly #606			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1313 Sunset Ave, Ste. C-5			Clinton			28328			$   374,486.00


			590001			Publix North Carolina LP #1442			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11222 Providence Rd. W			Charlotte			28277			$   1,143,634.00


			589010			Nic's Pic Kwik # 12			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11080 Johns Rd.			Laurinburg			28352			$   495,102.00


			522013			Hot Spot 1000			HOT SPOT			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			551 E Main St			Sylva			28779			$   - 0


			229903			Cheap Chips Inc			Cheap Chips Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6335 Brevard Road			Etowah			28729			$   434,770.00


			586380			Walmart #5851 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4600 E. 10th St.			GREENVILLE			27858			$   171,679.00


			582125			Market Express #17386			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 East Blvd			Charlotte			28203			$   183,668.00


			580135			7-Eleven #36778J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5343 Monroe Road			Charlotte			28205			$   173,916.00


			544536			Food Lion #1175			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			75 Asheville Rd			SYLVA			28779			$   68,343.00


			211321			Country Tobacco Oasis			Gas & Tobacco Oasis, Inc.			Convenience Store			2765 Prospect Rd.			Pembroke			28372			$   189,003.00


			502302			Spinx 303			The Spinx Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			41 N. Hwy 107			Cashiers			28717			$   304,969.00


			527019			Quality Mart # 34			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5203 S Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   1,023,690.00


			500336			Run-In # 831			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10703 NC Hwy 163			Glendale Springs			28629			$   147,947.00


			558095			Ingles Gas Express #137			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			346 Airport Rd			ARDEN			28704			$   42,913.00


			528074			Circle K # 8627			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W Woodcroft Pkwy			Durham			27713			$   224,839.00


			582079			Handy Mart #4716			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 W Corbett Ave			Swansboro			28584			$   976,186.00


			586342			Walmart #2137 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5450 New Hope Commons			DURHAM			27707			$   148,321.00


			538003			Pender Park Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2845 NC Highway 24			Newport			28570			$   245,083.00


			558098			Ingles Markets #132			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			327 Holly Springs Plaza			FRANKLIN			28734			$   131,640.00


			586316			Walmart #1312 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			670 Lillington Hwy			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   289,339.00


			529017			Elizabeth City Family Fare#233			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1008 US 17 S			Elizabeth City			27909			$   278,125.00


			544544			Food Lion #1086			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2500 West 10th St.			ROANOKE RAPIDS			27870			$   83,095.00


			582115			Rose Mart  #17365			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5901 E NC Hwy 97			Elm City			27822			$   335,344.00


			580164			7 Eleven #42268H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4615 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28405			$   288,417.00


			591233			Speedway #08657			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1974 NC Hwy 172			Sneads Ferry			28460			$   420,118.00


			528106			Circle K Store #1403			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4019 Davis Dr.			Morrisville			27560			$   296,674.00


			501810			Smoker Friendly #608			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			3020 N Main St Ste 278			Hope Mills			28348			$   60,470.00


			591203			Speedway #07956			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			107 S Wilson St			Fremont			27830			$   206,164.00


			222361			Stancil's Marathon			Stancil Oil Co. Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			905 S. Pollock St.			Selma			27576			$   559,436.00


			548029			New Dixie Mart #222			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2780 US Hwy 17			Williamston			27892			$   530,744.00


			558951			Ingles #177 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 Highland Lake Road			Flat Rock			28731			$   73,668.00


			528404			Kangaroo Express  # 3946			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7405 Hwy 73			Denver			28037			$   270,984.00


			591270			Speedway #07946			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4275 Hwy 24			Newport			28570			$   305,720.00


			593036			Duck Thru Food Store #42			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			116 West Central St.			Seaboard			27876			$   345,664.00


			576067			Harris Teeter #178			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			850 Jake Alexander Blvd. W.			SALISBURY			28147			$   379,277.00


			576132			Harris Teeter #362			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3040 Evans Street Suite 128			Greenville			27834			$   289,675.00


			576179			Harris Teeter #312 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 Village Walk Dr.			Holly Springs			27540			$   726,472.00


			576521			Harris Teeter #80 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			280 Ivey Lane			Pinehurst			28374			$   202,818.00


			576556			Harris Teeter #68 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			346 George Liles Parkway NW			CONCORD			28027			$   36,441.00


			576561			Harris Teeter #210 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			6835 Parker Farm Dr.			WILMINGTON			28405			$   67,589.00


			594009			Sun-Do Boardman			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1031 Old Boardman Rd			Evergreen			28438			$   372,952.00


			111746			Nour Tobacco						Tobacco Store			2405 N Queen St.			KINSTON			28501			$   178,191.00


			231582			Speed EZS 2			AMN LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 Highway 158 East			Littleton			27850			$   305,504.00


			120437			Mill Road Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2010 Mills Road			Greenville			27858			$   632,515.00


			232124			D&D Express Haw River			Shiva Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2655 N CHURCH ST			HAW RIVER			27258			$   34,131.00


			582072			Handy Mart #4709			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1180 Henderson Dr			Jacksonville			28540			$   554,096.00


			591088			Speedway #07995			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			641 Hwy 24 & 27 E			Albemarle			28001			$   391,304.00


			591103			Speedway #06995			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			470 Grove St			Fayetteville			28301			$   140,105.00


			591234			Speedway #08659			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 US Hwy 17 N			Holly Ridge			28445			$   204,220.00


			576122			Harris Teeter #367			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			14520 John Rex Blvd.			Raleigh			27614			$   438,272.00


			231502			Stop N Shop			Shannon Ware			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1619 W Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27403			$   1,610.00


			231486			Piggly Wiggly #352			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			105 Hamlet Ave			HAMLET			28345			$   (3,601.00)


			120634			One Stop Shop #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3106 Polkville Road			Shelby			28150			$   532,410.00


			120447			Handy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			286 North Main St			Weaverville			28787			$   909,552.00


			118341			Fusion Seven LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 North Main Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   72,041.00


			102095			Foust Corner Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			509 East Center Street			Mebane			27302			$   195,631.00


			118381			Grab and Go Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			512 W Pine Street			MT AIRY			27030			$   655,128.00


			116579			Kangaroo Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			127 E Swannanoa Ave.			Liberty			27298			$   227,480.00


			114204			Circle R						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4222 West Center St.Ext.			Lexington			27295			$   225,722.00


			118654			Vale Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5467 Hwy. 27 W			Vale			28168			$   329,407.00


			116946			Lucky 7 Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5786 Goldsboro Rd			Wade			28395			$   789,369.00


			112892			Bypass Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			556 East Fleming Dr			Morganton			28655			$   764,174.00


			111736			Moe Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			720 N. Main St.			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   - 0


			114614			Community Sports Bar						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3445 Corinth Rd. Suite B			Moncure			27559			$   - 0


			114531			KV Brothers LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 Ashley Road			Charlotte			28208			$   110,975.00


			100942			Country Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2906 Dallas Cherryville Hwy			Dallas			28034			$   433,847.00


			106981			S A Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1126 Morningside Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   353,878.00


			112378			New American						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3121 NC Hwy 86 N			Hillsborough			27278			$   539,250.00


			121066			Mom's Grill						Convenience Store			1041 John Small Avenue			Washington			27889			$   117,874.00


			118779			Eshangi BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5043 SOUTHPORT SUPPLY RD			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   1,136,022.00


			114978			Your Dollar Plus LLC						General Services			1030 N Rogers Lane #111			Raleigh			27610			$   - 0


			120536			In & Out Market 6 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3201 Carbonton Rd.			Sanford			27330			$   244,432.00


			112937			Hari Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2638 Norwood St Hwy 321-A			Lenoir			28645			$   78,336.00


			114844			Super Track						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4766 US Highway 74W			Whittier			28789			$   294,690.00


			118470			Vaughan Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2743 US Hwy 158 E			Macon			27551			$   409,289.00


			116932			King Tobacco Food Mart						Convenience Store			300 W. Vernon Ave			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			120533			Joe's Shopwell Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 Apple Street			Burlington			27217			$   281,222.00


			118944			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4408 S Main St.			Winston Salem			27127			$   677,162.00


			120581			7-Eleven #35589C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 Pavilion Blvd			Charlotte			28262			$   91,434.00


			106793			Antioch Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2940 NC 18 US 64			Morganton			28655			$   361,269.00


			111711			Greenway Grocery/Retail Sales						Convenience Store			716 West Market St			GREENSBORO			27401			$   37,787.00


			114544			Discount Cigarettes						Tobacco Store			700 C Hwy 301 North			Wilson			27893			$   189,194.00


			112697			7-Eleven #35562A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2825 Little Rock Road			Charlotte			28214			$   648,272.00


			116390			7th Street Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			612 N Roberts Avenue			Lumberton			28358			$   425,780.00


			120199			Starz Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Monroe St			Carthage			28327			$   32,681.00


			108485			MGE Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3520 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   586,868.00


			116483			Smart Shop 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 W. Main St			Gibsonville			27249			$   - 0


			111907			1-Up Tobacco Vape & Arcade						Tobacco Store			1600 W Howard Ave Suite 5			TARBORO			27886			$   56,172.00


			118485			Starz Mart						Convenience Store			8430 Monroe Road			Charlotte			28212			$   400,764.00


			120210			Bucky's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2855 Chandler Mill Rd.			Pelham			27311			$   242,187.00


			114633			Hillbilly Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1915 Conley Road			Morganton			28655			$   233,127.00


			113019			Raceway #7013						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11445 Statesville Rd.			CLEVELAND			27013			$   188,565.00


			116551			PD Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4303 Sawmill School Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   - 0


			120015			Mom & Pops Mini Mart						Convenience Store			805 Martin Luther King Dr #A			Thomasville			27360			$   83,672.00


			106863			All In One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3019 S. Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			118966			Ross Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			983 Highway 87 South			Reidsville			27320			$   79,254.00


			113063			Treasure Box 396 LLC						General Merchandise			2323 Hendersonville Rd.			ARDEN			28704			$   - 0


			112477			Metro Mart Convenience Store						Convenience Store			777 W. Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   279,134.00


			114583			Valero						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6501 Glenwood Ave			Raleigh			27612			$   757,465.00


			121029			A & S Fast Mart LLC						Convenience Store			424 W Seaboard St			BLADENBORO			28320			$   36,880.00


			118429			7-Eleven #38863A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4036 Connection Point Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28212			$   451,588.00


			116371			Rockfish Lucky Star Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8594 Rockfish Road			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			116906			N/A Minute Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1727 NC 39 Hwy			Henderson			27536			$   115,893.00


			111224			Smokey Shay's						Tobacco Store			1005 Burke Street			Winston-Salem			27101			$   23,241.00


			101639			Padgetts Amoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3106 Polkville Road			Shelby			28150			$   - 0


			116937			J&H Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			725 Tarboro Street			Wilson			27893			$   345,442.00


			100231			Norm's Minit Mart # 6			Spe-dee Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Spartanburg Hwy			Hendersonville			28792			$   - 0


			888503			Mumfest			Waves Mart & Grill			Special Events and Locations			316 South Front Street			New Bern			28563			$   11,626.00


			201581			Samir's #3			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4323 US 221 S			Marion			28752			$   792,240.00


			231282			Tobacco & Vape Spot			DANNYS OF NC LLC			Convenience Store			1907 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   62,921.00


			106718			Ready Mart			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			1334 N. Fayetteville St			Asheboro			27203			$   1,383,658.00


			528103			Circle K Store #1522			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2227 Rockford Street			MOUNT AIRY			27030			$   465,924.00


			500221			Propst Superette #1			Propst Superette #1 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1836 Startown Rd			Hickory			28602			$   351,417.00


			502171			Refuel 186			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3920 Hwy 55			CARY			27519			$   260,493.00


			544359			Food lion # 491			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8700 Emerald Drive			Emerald Isle			28594			$   309,572.00


			544514			Food Lion #2220			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			851 Washington Square Mall			Washington			27889			$   311,768.00


			502818			Flash Market #379			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10636 Providence Rd			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   - 0


			512052			Short Stop # 72			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 S Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   - 0


			528211			Circle K #2720941			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102-B Hwy 54 W			Carrboro			27510			$   279,199.00


			528086			Circle K #1491			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			217 S Salisbury Ave			Granite Quarry			28072			$   311,943.00


			230663			Pops #803			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6130 US Highway 70			LA GRANGE			28551			$   189,430.00


			518011			EP Mart #18			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 Western Blvd			TARBORO			27886			$   316,765.00


			529004			Bragtown BP Family Fare # 130			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 Roxboro Rd			Durham			27704			$   832,527.00


			544517			Food Lion #2227			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			161 Crenshaw Corners Dr			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   379,215.00


			582019			Scotchman  #3100			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4530 Tyne Castle			Banner Elk			28604			$   291,446.00


			587015			Carlie C's #730			Promise Foods Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			7431 Clinton Rd.			Stedman			28391			$   88,893.00


			589006			Nic's Pic Kwik #7			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13700 Andrew Jackson Hwy			Laurinburg			28352			$   389,949.00


			544046			Food Lion # 381			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			968 Main Street			Rockwell			28138			$   301,938.00


			591178			Speedway #08219			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			431 West Queen Street			Grifton			28530			$   519,021.00


			586434			Walmart #1131 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			901 NC Highway 16 S			TAYLORSVILLE			28681			$   177,692.00


			591089			Speedway #07997			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6325 W Marshville Blvd			Marshville			28103			$   263,011.00


			107833			Kaid Mini Mart			Mohamed Kaid			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10120 NC Highway 53 W			White Oak			28399			$   125,631.00


			528344			Circle K#2723471			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4940 Raleigh Road Pkwy W			WILSON			27896			$   335,245.00


			544105			Food Lion # 755			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1746 S Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   330,116.00


			529103			Daniel Boone Family Fare #211			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Cardinal Drive			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   371,134.00


			558811			Ingles #12 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1650 W. Dixon Blvd.			Shelby			28152			$   31,971.00


			220662			Stenoura LLC #3			Stenoura LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1650 Enon Road			Oxford			27565			$   440,293.00


			529057			Weldon Family Fare # 443			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1511 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Weldon			27890			$   355,662.00


			548014			New Dixie # 21			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			179 Old Farm Rd			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   507,702.00


			591012			Speedway #07961			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3950 Hickory Blvd			Granite Falls			28630			$   376,307.00


			579009			QuikTrip #1043			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1843 W Franklin Rd.			Gastonia			28052			$   406,952.00


			580105			7-Eleven #38879H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1785 Neal Hawkins Rd			GASTONIA			28056			$   - 0


			509132			Lowes Foods #261			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1740 Old Morganton Road			Southern Pines			28387			$   133,568.00


			579013			QuikTrip #1022			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			821 Cloverleaf Plaza			Kannapolis			28083			$   613,214.00


			528420			Circle K #2723970			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 Cleveland Ave			Kings Mountain			28086			$   349,240.00


			529005			Brewer Family Fare # 405			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 Peters Creek Parkway			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   1,062,710.00


			544078			Food Lion # 566			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3228 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   186,961.00


			567120			Han-Dee Hugo's # 238			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1532 Yadkinville Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   231,410.00


			579027			QuikTrip #1051			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7205 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   767,400.00


			548027			New Dixie Mart #12			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2770 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   318,285.00


			591156			Speedway #06965			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 East Blvd			Williamston			27892			$   359,219.00


			544494			Food Lion #1394			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2213 St. Andrews St.			Tarboro			27886			$   116,361.00


			582099			Fas- Mart 105			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3326 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   112,051.00


			590008			Publix North Carolina LP #1474			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8315 Magnolia Estates Dr.			Cornelius			28031			$   692,069.00


			554010			Murphy USA # 7241			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6705 NC 135			Mayodan			27027			$   318,743.00


			502105			Refuel 105			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3578 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   281,100.00


			544267			Food Lion # 2554			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1430 River Ridge Dr			Clemmons			27012			$   211,780.00


			586375			Walmart #5298 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			223 N Myrtle School Rd.			GASTONIA			28052			$   175,322.00


			591282			Speedway #08228			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1545 NC Hwy 56			Creedmoor			27522			$   157,570.00


			544350			Food Lion # 424			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3555 Tyne Castle Hwy			Banner Elk			28604			$   208,244.00


			593022			Duck Thru Food Store # 26			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			208 E. Church St			Lewiston Woodville			27849			$   415,759.00


			593051			Duck Thru Food Store #59			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3921 Bell Arthur Rd.			GREENVILLE			27834			$   488,342.00


			576018			Harris Teeter #43			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3638 Rogers Rd.			Wake Forest			27587			$   376,063.00


			576077			Harris Teeter #208			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			112 S. Sharon Amity			Charlotte			28211			$   633,486.00


			576163			Harris Teeter #003 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4811 Berewick Town Center Dr			Charlotte			28278			$   173,457.00


			576560			Harris Teeter # 24 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			7115 NC 751 Highway			DURHAM			27707			$   49,105.00


			596008			Southeast Energy LLC# 1413			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1614 Champion Drive			Canton			28716			$   344,648.00


			599020			Breeze Thru #30007			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			703 E Market Street			Smithfield			27577			$   627,606.00


			232044			Single Stop #3			DIVINE FUEL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6783 Cruso Road			Canton			28716			$   70,373.00


			591193			Speedway #08266			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4000 Dickinson Ave			Greenville			27834			$   351,667.00


			114731			Orange Mart						Convenience Store			2840 Randleman rd			Greensboro			27406			$   230,832.00


			114864			Weeksville Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1109 Salem Church Rd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   401,619.00


			116453			Food Stop 1 Inc.						Convenience Store			513 W. Prospect Ave.			Raeford			28376			$   334,601.00


			100059			Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			812 W Academy St.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   1,095,266.00


			114166			Battleground Petroleum						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			724 York Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   - 0


			300686			Back Then Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			107 Edinburgh S Dr Suite 129			CARY			27511			$   - 0


			120875			Kay Mart #2						Convenience Store			4609 N Cherry St.			Winston Salem			27105			$   159,857.00


			118708			Dana & TJ's Country Grocery						Convenience Store			1926 Union Cross Road.			Winston Salem			27107			$   208,208.00


			104435			Sheetz # 391			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2100 County Home Rd			Greenville			27858			$   621,620.00


			109993			Sheetz #593			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1819 Fairgrove Church Rd SE			Conover			28613			$   362,731.00


			104448			Hammond's BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2725 Old NC HWY 49			Asheboro			27205			$   536,475.00


			114682			On The Way Mart						Convenience Store			1118 W English Road			HIGH POINT			27262			$   236,915.00


			116832			85 Truck Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			256 Flemingtown Road Ste. 85			HENDERSON			27537			$   186,883.00


			118213			Gas N Go Food and Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			304 S Salisbury Gq Ave			GRANITE QUARRY			28146			$   660,740.00


			100211			Mobil One Stop II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1321 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   105,620.00


			107977			The Right Stop						Convenience Store			600 South Main St.			Rich Square			27869			$   329,086.00


			114163			Mi Casita Grocery Store Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7432 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27616			$   119,682.00


			231322			Prime Corner Food Mart			MB SINGH INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2558 Hunter Hill Rd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   918,683.00


			120866			Zee Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			714 Peters Creek Parkway			Winston Salem			27103			$   89,468.00


			120642			Charlotte Fast Mart						Convenience Store			1421 Tom Hunter Rd.			Charlotte			28213			$   511,398.00


			112671			Tony's Friendly Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 N. Martin Luther King Dr			Kinston			28501			$   720,443.00


			114681			Sam Tobacco Plus Inc						Tobacco Store			3193 Peters Creek Pkwy Ste D			Winston Salem			27127			$   - 0


			114729			Lucky 7 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1208 E. Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   - 0


			120701			A & S Nation Vapor & Tobacco Inc						Tobacco Store			5416 Rock Quarry Rd. Suite 119			Raleigh			27610			$   133,522.00


			109452			Sam's Mini Mart #2						Convenience Store			101 East Parker St			Graham			27253			$   169,260.00


			120194			Omni Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3343 Union Road			Gastonia			28056			$   629,558.00


			105604			Johnsons Corner, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9031 US Hwy 421			Currie			28435			$   72,614.00


			120403			TMART						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			800 W Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   245,372.00


			106663			Cornor Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2101 Eastway Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   659,346.00


			116203			Zuuaa Mart						Convenience Store			3001 W. Main Street Ext			Williamston			27892			$   - 0


			121046			Bucky's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2855 Chandler Mill Rd.			Pelham			27311			$   33,600.00


			112015			High Point BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Greensboro Rd			High Point			27260			$   835,544.00


			101490			Ray's Supermarket						Convenience Store			901 Old US 1			Moncure			27559			$   105,819.00


			101219			Jeffries Road Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			650 Jeffries Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   727,568.00


			118375			Klohtoo Asian Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2708 Neuse Blvd			NEW BERN			28562			$   416,778.00


			108720			AIM Discount & Check Cashing						General Merchandise			504 S.E. Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   178,882.00


			120136			Fuel Smart 13						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			402 W SWANNANOA ST			LIBERTY			27298			$   494,568.00


			120813			Stallion Monroe 1004 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1004 N. Charlotte Ave			Monroe			28110			$   163,648.00


			112038			Citgo Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			210 North Main Street			Red Springs			28377			$   346,200.00


			120925			7-Eleven #41345A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			234 Turnersburg Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   98,240.00


			300361			Dilworth Neighborhood Grille						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			911 East Morehead St			CHARLOTTE			28204			$   - 0


			118539			Bobby's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1209 Bolling Road			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   2,760,459.00


			300484			McKoy's Smokehouse & Saloon						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4630 Old Pineville Rd			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   - 0


			118968			Barco Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4412 Caratoke Hwy			Barco			27917			$   113,760.00


			112101			Altman's Grocery Barn & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5488 Fayetteville Hwy U.S. 13			GODWIN			28344			$   404,264.00


			113008			Kay Mart						Convenience Store			540 Granville Dr.			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   52,061.00


			120195			D & M Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6066 Hwy 704			Sandy Ridge			27046			$   212,947.00


			111259			Chapel Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4322 Union Chapel Rd.			PEMBROKE			28372			$   251,218.00


			116379			Cherry Market						Convenience Store			603 Baldwin Ave			CHARLOTTE			28204			$   54,270.00


			300148			Planet Fun / Starz Grille						Bar			349 Whiteville Rd. NW			SHALLOTTE			28459			$   - 0


			111837			Tobacco & Vape Store						Tobacco Store			329 Pollo Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   25.00


			120095			Quick Pass						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1120 -A Tilghman Road			Wilson			27893			$   291,126.00


			116891			AJ Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4259 Reepsville Rd			VALE			28168			$   - 0


			120382			421 Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1438 E. Mtn. Street			Kernersville			27284			$   67,364.00


			120485			D&D Express						Convenience Store			112 East D Street			Newton			28658			$   32,785.00


			114333			Bizzy Bee						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1611 Prospect St			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			100175			Merchant's Gro. Co.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1801 Brice's Creek Rd.			NEW BERN			28562			$   - 0


			111737			Bea's Country Store						General Merchandise			101 W Williams St			AUTRYVILLE			28318			$   103,571.00


			112958			Friendly Food Mart						Convenience Store			727 S Martin Luther King Jr Av			Salisbury			28144			$   - 0


			106110			Kash and Karry #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 East Hanrahan Road			Ayden			28513			$   204,711.00


			102671			Westover Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5300 Hillsborough Street			Raleigh			27606			$   - 0


			112336			Creedmoor Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			107 N Durham Ave			Creedmoor			27522			$   615,683.00


			120501			Market Fresh IGA						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3339 1st Avenue SW			Hickory			28602			$   73,407.00


			120380			Fairway One Stop 16						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10167 N. Main St.			Archdale			27263			$   263,473.00


			118267			Gateway Market						Convenience Store			441 Crimson Laurel Way			Bakersville			28705			$   723,250.00


			112528			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2070 Strickland Bridge Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   832,216.00


			116492			Watkins Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4826 Watkins Road			Raleigh			27616			$   434,527.00


			103952			Jean's Shirts and Things						General Merchandise			4443 Fairley Road			Maxton			28364			$   3,377.00


			112086			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   484,569.00


			110298			Mebane Discount Mart						Convenience Store			7721 Lebanon Rd.			Mebane			27302			$   - 0


			120175			Value Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 SUNSET AVE			ASHEBORO			27203			$   96,919.00


			201883			Smokes Cornelius			Smokes Unlimited III Inc.			Tobacco Store			8321 Magnolia Estate Dr. St.B5			Cornelius			28031			$   162,888.00


			223628			D-Mart #9			D Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1346 Coddle Creek Hwy			MOORESVILLE			28115			$   546,589.00


			222861			R&K Exp Mart			Shaun Sej Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9100 Lawyers Road			Mint Hill			28227			$   535,932.00


			103028			Watts BP Food Mart			Watts BP Food Mart & Grill Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7350 Unity Church Road			Kannapolis			28081			$   571,231.00


			514013			Eblen Short Stop #2			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			217 Amboy Rd.			Asheville			28806			$   37,666.00


			110287			Sam's Quick Mart			Shree Yamunaji Convenience Cor			Convenience Store			1600 S. Cannon Blvd.			Kannapolis			28083			$   223,223.00


			222143			Rosewood Food Mart			Adams C Mart of PPL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			805 Rosewood Rd.			Goldsboro			27530			$   411,513.00


			528120			Kangaroo Express # 158			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1803 Safreit Rd			Statesville			28625			$   570,000.00


			528227			Circle K #2723011			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2820 Lillington Hwy			Spring Lake			28390			$   758,908.00


			514014			Eblen Short Stop #3			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			790 B Fairview Rd.			Asheville			28803			$   672,843.00


			104904			Quick Mart #2			Monali & Priya Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1307 S Sterling St			Morganton			28655			$   218,694.00


			586384			Walmart #7009 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			349 Kinston Highway			RICHLANDS			28574			$   311,445.00


			567110			Han-Dee Hugo's # 228			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 N Hwy 29			China Grove			28023			$   492,972.00


			108890			Arcadia Shell			Coastgroup LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7931 NC Hwy. 150 West			Lexington			27295			$   146,217.00


			502161			Refuel 174			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7202 Knightdale Blvd.			Knightdale			27545			$   747,680.00


			528177			Circle K #2720838			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2503 Apex Hwy			Durham			27713			$   501,253.00


			502172			Refuel 187			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8051 Target Side Dr			RALEIGH			27616			$   460,248.00


			528342			Circle K#2723442			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3406 Hwy 70 E & Page Rd			Durham			27703			$   278,359.00


			231186			365 Stores LLC #132			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			303 N Jackson St			Beulaville			28518			$   927,104.00


			112117			Saurtown Country Store			A&S Petroleum LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4567 Hwy. 66 South			King			27021			$   108,669.00


			503414			Royal Farms #494			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2701 Stantonsburg Rd.			GREENVILLE			27834			$   82,189.00


			231187			Prime Vape & Tobacco			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			594 S. Reilly Rd. Unit 12			Fayetteville			28314			$   72,913.00


			528007			Circle K #2704358			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2121 W Clemmonsville Rd			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   569,242.00


			528226			Circle K #2723010			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1571 McArthur Road			Fayetteville			28311			$   517,610.00


			586040			Walmart #7004			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1300 Dallas Cherryville Rd.			Dallas			28034			$   398,252.00


			586424			Walmart #1156 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			169 Norman Station Blvd			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   210,743.00


			558931			Ingles #130 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 Long Shoals Road			Arden			28704			$   26,514.00


			567083			Han Dee Hugo's #203			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1707 S Fayetteville St..			Asheboro			27205			$   196,163.00


			586323			Walmart #1372 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4500 Fayetteville Road			RALEIGH			27603			$   187,009.00


			529082			Falconbridge Family Fare 243			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6007 Farrington Road			Chapel Hill			27517			$   624,195.00


			544007			Food Lion # 40			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			980 Kildare Farm Road			Cary			27511			$   221,377.00


			587012			Carlie C's #750			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			626 River Road			Washington			27889			$   39,175.00


			591068			Speedway #06943			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1485 HWY 66 S			Kernersville			27284			$   - 0


			591266			Speedway #07930			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1126 North Main St			Lillington			27546			$   325,058.00


			554039			Murphy Express #8506			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 East Gannon Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   549,171.00


			591047			Speedway #06935			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6205 University Pkwy			Winston Salem			27105			$   456,581.00


			502140			Refuel 143			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1904 Hwy 52 North			Albemarle			28001			$   273,564.00


			528233			Circle K# 2723017			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			405 S. Bragg Blvd			Spring Lake			28390			$   575,343.00


			528451			Circle K #2704579			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			971 Glensford Dr.			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   501,796.00


			544458			Food Lion #944			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			647 East South Key Street			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   132,625.00


			554036			Murphy Express #8508			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			621 Lillington Hwy			Spring Lake			28390			$   960,620.00


			586386			Walmart #948 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2525 US Highway 70 SE			HICKORY			28602			$   336,584.00


			544079			Food Lion # 572			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8320-100 Litchford Road			Raleigh			27615			$   384,384.00


			580117			7-Eleven #41139H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1929 E. Garrison Blvd.			GASTONIA			28054			$   - 0


			532004			Handy House # 6			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2310 Arendell St			Morehead City			28557			$   699,573.00


			591208			Speedway #08210			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1608 Us Hwy 258 S			Kinston			28504			$   371,525.00


			229155			365 Stores LLC #115			365 Stores LLC			Tobacco Store			6261 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   113,852.00


			230963			Whites Exxon			Sadanand Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13990 US Highway 19			Andrews			28901			$   159,548.00


			528169			Circle K # 2720795			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2010 W Mountain Street			Kernersville			27284			$   381,612.00


			509069			Lowe's Foods # 205			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			110 Yadkin Valley Road			Advance			27006			$   114,891.00


			535007			Times Turn Around  # 31			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2600 Little Rock Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   386,580.00


			586382			Walmart #6879 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2820 Gillespie St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   215,088.00


			544262			Food Lion # 2536			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2581 Hawkins Ave			Sanford			27330			$   288,557.00


			567065			Han-Dee Hugo # 28			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5002 Market St.			Wilmington			28405			$   478,564.00


			554080			Murphy Express #8724			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4520 Fayetteville Rd			Raleigh			27603			$   372,782.00


			535022			Times #55			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7944 Village Center North			SHERRILLS FORD			28673			$   582,800.00


			226262			RoadRunner  # 6048			Mountain Empire Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			491 Sardis Road			Asheville			28806			$   - 0


			528282			Circle K#2723100			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6317 Creedmoor Rd			Raleigh			27612			$   342,502.00


			505021			Minuteman Food Mart #31			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			106 Southport Supply Road			Supply			28462			$   1,106,229.00


			544033			Food Lion # 274			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4711 Hope Valley Road			Durham			27707			$   424,299.00


			567003			Han-Dee Hugo # 43			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3400 Benson Road			Garner			27529			$   543,835.00


			528107			Circle K Store #3121			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4505 Hylas Lane			Huntersville			28078			$   302,217.00


			118650			Lumberton Quick Check			D & M Massar Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1925 E. 5th Street			Lumberton			28358			$   234,663.00


			501808			Smoker Friendly #603			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			3300 Rosehill Rd			Fayetteville			28311			$   472,869.00


			544469			Food Lion #951			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			824 E. S. Van Buren Road			Eden			27288			$   144,225.00


			582086			Handy Mart #4723			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			Hwy 125 / NC 102 W			Ayden			28513			$   464,350.00


			548028			New Dixie Mart #29			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5095 Dortches Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   615,505.00


			567050			Han-Dee Hugo # 5			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 N Main Street			Bladenboro			28320			$   304,072.00


			104083			Tienda Latinos II			Tienda Latinos Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1601 E Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   58,880.00


			503208			Linden Oaks Liberty			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1360 NC Hwy 24/87			Cameron			28326			$   556,249.00


			502101			Refuel 101			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4401 N Roxboro Rd			Durham			27704			$   226,551.00


			505029			Minuteman Food Mart #40			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Wintergreen Street			Lumberton			28358			$   230,898.00


			576064			Harris Teeter #173			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1589 Skeet Club Rd. St. 140			High Point			27265			$   699,980.00


			576093			Harris Teeter #254			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1501 Horton Road			Durham			27705			$   402,234.00


			596013			Southeast Energy LLC #1422			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			565 Hwy 19E Bypass			Burnsville			28714			$   1,818,680.00


			231621			Sunset Mart			Unite Inc			Convenience Store			1299 E. Sunset Drive			Monroe			28112			$   92,504.00


			232162			Hubert Whizz Mart #3			Country Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			633 Sandridge Road			Hubert			28539			$   41,611.00


			576566			Harris Teeter #289			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2603 Glenwood Ave Suite 101			RALEIGH			27608			$   95,471.00


			576572			Harris Teeter #301 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			7029 Wrightsville Ave			WILMINGTON			28403			$   11,546.00


			114898			Five Star Grocery #2 Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3582 NC 39 Hwy N			Louisburg			27549			$   436,629.00


			112775			Byrd's Gas & Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1051 NC 242 South			Benson			27504			$   41,562.00


			300407			The Emerald Club						Bar			8102 Emerald Dr.			EMERALD ISLE			28594			$   - 0


			120495			Mike's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1415 Dawson Street, Suite 101			Wilmington			28401			$   54,141.00


			113072			Easy Stop						Convenience Store			1111 S Roxboro St			DURHAM			27707			$   1,800.00


			120746			Prince  Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			214 Wilson Road			Sanford			27332			$   624,389.00


			576540			Harris Teeter #466 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3909 Corning Place			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   546,810.00


			231581			Speed EZS 1			AMN LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			325 East Macon Street			Warrenton			27589			$   342,498.00


			100922			Peacocks Stop, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5537 Chadbourn Hwy			Chadbourn			28431			$   - 0


			110818			Hop-In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6265 Caratoke Highway			Grandy			27939			$   1,056,290.00


			118402			Farmington Road Shell LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 Farmington Road			Mocksville			27028			$   442,030.00


			111336			Sheetz #641			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5034 Raven Rd			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   575,055.00


			109818			Sheetz #566			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1810 Liberty Drive			Thomasville			27360			$   572,395.00


			111355			Sheetz #642			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			390 Davis Dr.			DURHAM			27703			$   371,812.00


			112129			Thorne Drug						Drug Store			2900 Main Street			Tarboro			27886			$   237,200.00


			120049			Value Mart 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1943 Hwy 24/87 NC			Cameron			28326			$   698,721.00


			116188			Fairhaven Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9400 Walker St.			Leland			28451			$   398,052.00


			120835			J & J's Little Store						Convenience Store			733 7th Avenue East			Hendersonville			28792			$   34,980.00


			120512			Super Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			140 S Hamilton St			Eden			27288			$   319,530.00


			300633			The Bar Association LLC						Bar			447 Venture Dr. Suite H			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   - 0


			120343			Royal Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1501 Eastway Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   1,272,215.00


			116679			Shell Petromart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4120 South NC Hwy 87			Fayetteville			28306			$   790,726.00


			109898			Nand Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 Main St. West			Valdese			28690			$   330,614.00


			118809			Shop N Go #39						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13569 NC Hwy 39			Zebulon			27597			$   851,495.00


			118571			Village Trader						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1515 Bryson City Road			Franklin			28734			$   499,546.00


			120540			EZ Pass						Tobacco Store			2200  S. Evans St			GREENVILLE			27834			$   102,131.00


			118594			Singh's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			715 E. Franklin St			Monroe			28112			$   494,818.00


			116777			Timber Hill Country Store Inc.						Convenience Store			3150 Helena-Moriah Rd			Rougemont			27572			$   97,888.00


			112915			Knob Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1121 Hwy 70			Connellys Springs			28612			$   511,384.00


			106552			Swiftmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1726 Marshburn Road			Wendell			27591			$   293,100.00


			350003			Buffalo Brothers						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3111 Capital Blvd.			RALEIGH			27604			$   - 0


			120611			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store			589 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   68,047.00


			112873			Smoker's Depot						Tobacco Store			9939A Lee Street			Pineville			28134			$   375,599.00


			300459			Captain Johns Dockside						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			11550 US Hwy 15-501 North			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   - 0


			101734			Stanly County Handi Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1554 24/27 Highway			Albemarle			28001			$   751,957.00


			300144			American Legion Post 503						Club or Association			10277 Beach Dr			CALABASH			28467			$   - 0


			111973			Express USA						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1078 E Main St.			FRANKLIN			28734			$   105,188.00


			114032			1 Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			807 W. Haggard Ave			Elon			27244			$   453,384.00


			111232			Little Kelly Country Store						Convenience Store			14581 Ashton Rd.			Rocky Point			28457			$   7,930.00


			112757			Grab N Go # 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1721 NC Hwy 62			High Point			27263			$   928,385.00


			109801			Tropicana Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1204 N Memorial Drive			Greenville			27834			$   75,417.00


			116468			North Star Food Mart						Convenience Store			5926 N. Tryon St			Charlotte			28213			$   750,299.00


			116368			Bon Bon Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			791 North Main St			Rutherfordton			28139			$   101,867.00


			116406			Tobacco & Bev Outlet #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			336 North Main Street			Candor			27229			$   467,496.00


			106245			I-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 Spring Branch Road			Dunn			28334			$   188,467.00


			116804			Chicod Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7514 NC Hwy 43 South			Greenville			27858			$   492,557.00


			300530			Henderson NC Moose Lodge 1412						Club or Association			554 N William St.			HENDERSON			27536			$   - 0


			112547			Masonboro Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4505 Masonboro Loop Rd.			Wilmington			28409			$   463,225.00


			100806			Waccamaw Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5204 Whiteville Road NW			Ash			28420			$   227,023.00


			120237			Roseboro Gas & Food						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 E Fayetteville Rd			Roseboro			28382			$   302,885.00


			111894			Tienda Y Taqueria Flores						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4397 NC HWY 55E			SEVEN SPRINGS			28578			$   5,827.00


			110246			Wagram Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			24840 North Main St.			Wagram			28396			$   718,225.00


			114723			Jeet 2003 Food Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			531 NC Hwy 42 W			Clayton			27520			$   1,751,291.00


			114792			Jacksons IGA of Kenansville						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			304 South Main Street			Kenansville			28349			$   177,130.00


			300730			The Watering Hole						Bar			226 W Broad Street			STATESVILLE			28677			$   - 0


			120570			Little Rock Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2635 Little Rock Road			Charlotte			28214			$   812,270.00


			118558			The Corner Shop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1153 NC Hwy 561 W			Aulander			27805			$   470,516.00


			116467			Park n Shop #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			205 Ocean Highway S			Hertford			27944			$   318,055.00


			111614			Ormonds Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9610 US Hwy 70 East			PRINCETON			27569			$   640,070.00


			118274			Doodles						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			130 Country Club Dr.			Oak Island			28465			$   479,835.00


			112576			S & N Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1609 N. William Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   413,991.00


			120083			The Mason Jar Market Inc						Convenience Store			1515 Fancy Gap Road			Mount Airy			27030			$   646.00


			114328			Bread & Butter						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 Roberdell Rd			Rockingham			28379			$   649,906.00


			111888			Bill Manning's The Store						Convenience Store			2131 Holly Springs Church Road			WILLIAMSTON			27892			$   203,430.00


			116924			R. V.  Food Mart						Convenience Store			2436 W. Florida Street			Greensboro			27403			$   229,658.00


			108734			M & M Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1660 N Main St			Marion			28752			$   - 0


			109680			Bowlarena						Bar			433 Western Blvd			Jacksonville			28546			$   95,498.00


			111806			EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3428 Tryon Rd			RALEIGH			27603			$   526,543.00


			118430			Dollar Plus Mart Inc						Convenience Store			604 E Grimes Ave.			High Point			27260			$   78,985.00


			109165			Eddins Oil Company			Eddins Oil Co Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 N Arendell Ave.			Zebulon			27597			$   503,826.00


			101799			Quick N Easy #1			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1632 NC Hwy. 22			Highfalls			27259			$   123,736.00


			220507			Carolina Fast Mart # 7			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 Davidson Highway			Concord			28027			$   211,668.00


			220907			Home Run Market 7			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1500 Rock Barn Road			Conover			28613			$   448,021.00


			219402			Express Mart #1			Altuna Company LLC			Convenience Store			4582 Cumberland Rd. Suite 100			Fayetteville			28306			$   419,576.00


			502107			Refuel 107			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1860 Mlk Jr Blvd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   446,124.00


			231083			Hill's Food Store #12			Farmer's Market of Shallotte Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5001 Main St Suite 3			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   217,177.00


			586420			Walmart #5747 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1876 Main St W			LOCUST			28097			$   381,833.00


			528203			Circle K #2720928			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			453 Buck Swamp Road			Goldsboro			27530			$   605,602.00


			220101			Bullocksville Grocery			Adnan Y. Nasher			Convenience Store			20 Bullocksville Park Road			MANSON			27553			$   154,679.00


			229061			Desperados Western Mart			Desperados Western Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			602 N. Second Avenue			Siler City			27344			$   529,847.00


			502806			Rosemart Site #365			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5901 E NC Hwy 97			Elm City			27822			$   - 0


			503210			Sunny Point C Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4388 George II Hwy			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   905,330.00


			500331			Run-In # 802			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4958 Elkin Hwy			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   543,343.00


			586427			Walmart #1751 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			6600 Glenwood Ave			RALEIGH			27612			$   133,094.00


			529001			Battleground Family Fare # 112			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3931 Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   201,535.00


			567107			Han-Dee Hugo's # 225			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 W Innes St			Salisbury			28144			$   315,460.00


			528472			Circle K #2704394			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4175 Legion Road			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   410,192.00


			586073			Walmart # 7218 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			2915 Neuse Blvd			NEW BERN			28563			$   164,701.00


			544067			Food Lion # 527			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1498 E Memorial Drive			Ahoskie			27910			$   171,966.00


			544180			Food Lion # 1407			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10478 N Nc Hwy 109			Winston Salem			27107			$   422,900.00


			544428			Food Lion #2181			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7475 NC Hwy 22			Whispering Pines			28327			$   134,830.00


			586334			Walmart #1663 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			135 Town Center Loop			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   143,671.00


			544118			Food Lion # 885			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4900 Hwy 55			Durham			27713			$   318,275.00


			102152			Fast Food Mart #1			Tiger of NC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2285 New Hope Church Road			Raleigh			27604			$   1,234,468.00


			544020			Food Lion # 149			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10105 US 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   276,322.00


			501114			Cubbard Express #14			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8288 George Hildebran Schl Rd.			Connelly Springs			28612			$   454,933.00


			544146			Food Lion # 1218			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			321 Bypass 17 / Ocean Hwy S			Hertford			27944			$   172,043.00


			528381			Circle K #2723868			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14591 NC 27 West			Sanford			27332			$   665,342.00


			586336			Walmart #1694 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2875 Sugar Hill Road			MARION			28752			$   178,310.00


			544091			Food Lion # 669			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			405 S Main Street			Rolesville			27571			$   627,029.00


			544230			Food Lion # 1657			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4330 E Tenth St			Greenville			27858			$   473,495.00


			544244			Food Lion # 2103			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			600 E Atkins St			Dobson			27017			$   106,583.00


			300055			Eagle Creek Bar & Grill			Eagle Creek Bar & Grill LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			109 Green View Rd			MOYOCK			27958			$   - 0


			543004			HUFFS GIBSONVILLE 106			Huffman Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			223 W MAIN ST			GIBSONVILLE			27249			$   435,777.00


			544352			Food Lion # 146			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			461 Western Blvd U 128			Jacksonville			28546			$   630,012.00


			544386			Food Lion # 1388			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8207 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28411			$   592,877.00


			582010			Scotchman  #3045			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2347 Catherine Lake Rd			Richlands			28574			$   440,706.00


			580123			7-Eleven #41352H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11550 N Tryon St.			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   201,493.00


			591184			Speedway #08283			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4985 Old Tar Rd			Winterville			28590			$   352,216.00


			229845			Shell			Beach Petro LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			267 Western Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   1,724,651.00


			567008			Han-Dee Hugo # 52			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3220 Duraleigh Road			Raleigh			27612			$   175,465.00


			589008			Nic's Pic Kwik #9			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11761 McColl Rd			Laurinburg			28352			$   520,753.00


			509131			Lowes Foods #235			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2829 Midway Road SE			Bolivia			28422			$   473,762.00


			591286			Speedway #08288			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2025 US Hwy 64 W			Plymouth			27962			$   230,263.00


			593039			Duck Thru Food Store # 46			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			948 HWY 64-264 N			Manteo			27954			$   604,941.00


			576003			Harris Teeter #158			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			820 S. College Road			Wilmington			28403			$   517,682.00


			576039			Harris Teeter #112			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			270 Grande Heights Drive			Cary			27513			$   448,823.00


			576116			Harris Teeter #342			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1605 New Garden Road			Greensboro			27410			$   383,332.00


			599013			Breeze Thru #31135			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 Mountainview Rd.			King			27021			$   354,675.00


			594003			Sun-Do 74			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			41 Kenic Dr			LUMBERTON			28360			$   314,815.00


			594013			Sun-Do E-Town			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6697 Elizabethtown Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   792,845.00


			504602			MAPCO #0646			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2515 Smokey Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   136,959.00


			114887			Jerry's One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3778 East Hwy 27			Iron Station			28080			$   547,215.00


			116397			LBC Ramsey LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2014 Ramsey Street			Fayetteville			28301			$   153,149.00


			118626			Compare Foods Express						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			201 W Arrowood Road			Charlotte			28217			$   186,214.00


			118434			Rod's Convenience Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1159 E. Caswell St.			Wadesboro			28170			$   301,803.00


			100374			Xpress Mart #33						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3601 North Sharon Amity Rd			Charlotte			28205			$   1,048,559.00


			110122			Peletier General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1402 HWY 58			Swansboro			28584			$   660,835.00


			110615			Mayo Mini Mart						Convenience Store			5090 Virgilina Rd.			Roxboro			27574			$   278,612.00


			591272			Speedway #07954			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7401 Richlands Hwy			Richlands			28574			$   860,232.00


			108181			Sheetz #436			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			790 North Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   460,381.00


			111444			Sheetz #659			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1100 Avent Ferry Rd			HOLLY SPRINGS			27540			$   589,312.00


			114429			Griffin's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3779 Chimney Rock Rd.			Hendersonville			28792			$   358,353.00


			112628			Prince Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3002 Princess Place Dr.			Wilmington			28405			$   252,822.00


			118536			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			112 Island Ford Rd			Maiden			28650			$   631,527.00


			110155			Steve's Corner Store #1 Inc			Steve's Corner Store #1 Inc			Convenience Store			2435 Hwy 152 West			China Grove			28023			$   567,246.00


			111349			Swain West BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7530 Hwy 19 W			BRYSON CITY			28713			$   282,774.00


			118428			Grab & Go #16						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1309 S. Main St			Lexington			27292			$   - 0


			300366			Bass Lake Draft House						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			124 Bass Lake Rd			HOLLY SPRINGS			27540			$   - 0


			113049			Selma IGA						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			212 N Pollock Street			SELMA			27576			$   4,938.00


			118579			Winners Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 N. Madison Blvd			Roxboro			27573			$   1,591,746.00


			116697			MJ Pitt Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4902 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28412			$   396,122.00


			118260			Muncheez Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5609 Fayetteville Road			Raeford			28376			$   1,022,138.00


			120087			Shop & Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 Carpenters Grove Church Rd			Lawndale			28090			$   190,136.00


			118799			Rai Marts						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2230 North New Hope Rd.			Gastonia			28054			$   395,609.00


			120954			EZY Fuel Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10283 S. WR Latham St.			Clarkton			28433			$   141,956.00


			300561			Backstage Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			401 Asheville Ave			CARY			27518			$   - 0


			114805			Poco Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 S. Main St			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			111150			McNeill's Pharmacy						Drug Store			620 Jefferson St.			Whiteville			28472			$   38,126.00


			118390			74 Kwik Stop LLC						Convenience Store			9295 Hwy 74			Rowland			28383			$   160,343.00


			118436			Nick Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3514 NC 8 and 65			Germanton			27019			$   392,357.00


			118589			GH Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4690 US Highway 220 S			ASHEBORO			27205			$   526,579.00


			110581			Petro Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11455-A US15-501 N			Chapel Hill			27517			$   539,070.00


			118173			Sammy Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			707 E. 3rd Street			Pembroke			28372			$   696,557.00


			120604			Lucky 55						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			314 E Williams Street.			Apex			27502			$   383,558.00


			116582			Kangaroo Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			928 W Raleigh Rd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   8,845.00


			116948			Piggly Wiggly #92						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			112-A Village Rd.			Leland			28451			$   436,035.00


			111846			Orrum Grocery & Grill						Unknown			1507 South Creek Road			ORRUM			28369			$   177,316.00


			120456			Garner Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14632 NC Hwy 50 N.			GARNER			27529			$   759,618.00


			120789			Enola Crossroads Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2501 Enola Rd			Morganton			28655			$   67,521.00


			104981			Fast Pik Food Mart						Convenience Store			1815 Old Garner Rd.			Raleigh			27610			$   - 0


			102327			Jimmy's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2995 Hwy 42 E			Willow Spring			27592			$   1,209,268.00


			118904			Fuel Smart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1901 Brentwood St Suite 103			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			120714			Liam Discount Group Inc						Convenience Store			2936 Old Greensboro Road			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   50,669.00


			103062			Erps Service Station & Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			660 Old US 17			Elizabeth City			27909			$   555,156.00


			109840			Merritt's Jewelry and Pawn LLC						General Merchandise			702 B East 4th Ave			Red Springs			28377			$   128,298.00


			116790			Donnie's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3381 US Hwy 117 South			Burgaw			28425			$   105,669.00


			300538			Twenty Six Acres Brewing Company						Bar			7285 West Winds Blvd NW			CONCORD			28027			$   - 0


			120278			Kwik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4000 N. Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   426,844.00


			120690			Fuel & Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 E 11th St.			Siler City			27344			$   1,035,016.00


			116694			Blue Mountain Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5148 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   265,258.00


			118659			Country Store and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4853 NC Hwy 27 West			Lillington			27546			$   214,417.00


			113038			Youngs Fuel Service						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			65 Crimpson Laurel Way			BAKERSVILLE			28705			$   12,743.00


			112679			Frank's Food Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1002 McReynolds Street			Carthage			28327			$   574,576.00


			114003			Express Stop BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10022 University City Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   - 0


			112409			EPCO 3 Way Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3138 Dunn Road			Eastover			28312			$   1,354,034.00


			103789			Camp Springs Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8920 Cherry Grove Road			Reidsville			27320			$   200,484.00


			120653			America & Mexico Convenience Store						Convenience Store			909 W. King Street			Hillsborough			27278			$   41,622.00


			105019			Exprezit! # 114						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10654 North Ramsey Street			LINDEN			28356			$   - 0


			116479			Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2100 Lawndale Drive			Greensboro			27408			$   1,453,728.00


			120920			Sonny's #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1009 E Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   40,183.00


			101428			Catawba Food Store, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 South Main Street			Catawba			28609			$   401,840.00


			120663			Charles  Place						Convenience Store			518 S Main St			Randleman			27317			$   567,314.00


			107831			Smokers Plus						Tobacco Store			6411 Camden Road Ste 101			Fayetteville			28306			$   106,944.00


			120712			Solo Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4742 Raleigh Rd.			Henderson			27537			$   320,773.00


			111576			Wilkmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7304 Wilkinson Blvd.			BELMONT			28012			$   752,628.00


			111911			South Main Grocery						Convenience Store			3507 S Main St			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   41,814.00


			121073			Fairway One Stop #21						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1600 S. Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   85,771.00


			120314			B-Mart & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			400 East Elm St			Graham			27253			$   500,376.00


			507002			Smoker Friendly # 3			Smoker Friendly			Tobacco Store			1436 Garner Station Blvd			Raleigh			27603			$   221,884.00


			101584			Enmark Station # 844			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			825 Tunnel Road			Asheville			28805			$   328,185.00


			229261			Southern Store 109			SBAR 7 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 W. Dixon Blvd.			SHELBY			28152			$   595,018.00


			102873			Highland Creek BP/Amoco			Shivam Inc. of Charlotte			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5045 Ridge Road			Charlotte			28269			$   - 0


			201184			Will's Food Store #7			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Highway 27 South			Stanley			28164			$   1,253,738.00


			211162			Journigan Food Stores # 3			William Neil Journigan Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			37698 NC Hwy 561			Hollister			27844			$   483,423.00


			224661			Catamount Travel Center			Wintex Corporation of America			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3385 Hwy 441 N			Whittier			28789			$   - 0


			103560			Hill's Food Store #3			Farmers Market of Shallotte			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			126 Sam Pott's Highway			Lake Waccamaw			28450			$   - 0


			502142			Refuel 146			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7486 Rockfish Road			Raeford			28376			$   575,384.00


			108679			Home Run Markets			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			468 River Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   276,788.00


			228401			Southern Mart			Jay Mahalasa LLC			Convenience Store			104 South Commerce St			AULANDER			27805			$   171,236.00


			528054			CIRCLE K # 8221			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1990 Wilmington / Maplehurst			Jacksonville			28540			$   356,545.00


			528216			Circle K #2721599			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2968 Highway 105			Boone			28607			$   725,452.00


			500373			Fairvalue of Lenoir #582			Raymer Oil Company			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2025 Morganton Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   66,425.00


			229156			365 Stores LLC #121			365 Stores LLC			Tobacco Store			150 Francam Drive Suite 102			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   64,500.00


			586364			Walmart #4065 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			8035 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28411			$   260,662.00


			529110			Carpenter Fletcher Family Fare #166			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4116 NC Hwy 55			DURHAM			27713			$   1,104,344.00


			554015			Murphy USA # 7370			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			145 Cooper Creek Dr			Mocksville			27028			$   226,747.00


			101581			Enmark Station # 100			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			431 Asheville Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   212,289.00


			215868			Cowee Convenience			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6368 Bryson City Rd.			Franklin			28734			$   134,650.00


			102939			Koonce Drug Company			Koonce Drug Company Inc			Drug Store			112 E 7th Avenue			Chadbourn			28431			$   4,278.00


			103244			Parade on Western Boulevard			Crawley Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1202 Western Boulevard			Tarboro			27886			$   - 0


			203664			Polk Mountain Market			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5000 New Salem Rd.			MARSHVILLE			28103			$   388,949.00


			586430			Walmart #1197 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1511 Benvenue Rd.			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   208,202.00


			529111			Parkwood Family Fare #371			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5420 NC Hwy 55			DURHAM			27713			$   - 0


			116414			Country Food Mart			Abdo Alammari			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			511 West Front Street			Lillington			27546			$   322,986.00


			582094			Handy Mart #4731			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1476 Burgaw Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   767,562.00


			591219			Speedway #08226			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			830 New Bridge St			Jacksonville			28540			$   570,928.00


			529051			Rowan St. Family Fare # 410			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 Rowan St			Fayetteville			28301			$   143,546.00


			529084			West Market Family Fare #453			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4700 W. Market Street			Greensboro			27407			$   329,048.00


			567080			Han-Dee Hugo # 38			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1375 US 17 South			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   250,309.00


			528354			Circle K#2723487			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16 Ocean Hwy W			Supply			28462			$   674,670.00


			505011			Minuteman Food Mart #20			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1105 N J K Powell Blvd			Whiteville			28472			$   766,403.00


			544379			Food Lion # 1694			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			108 Tabor Crossing S/C			Tabor City			28463			$   345,376.00


			582127			Pit Stop #17389			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2458 Eaton Ferry Rd.			Littleton			27850			$   318,884.00


			591027			Speedway #07979			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			571 River Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   275,011.00


			544338			Food Lion # 2669			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3680 S New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   291,802.00


			544218			Food Lion # 1593			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1775 Clippers Way SW			Sunset Beach			28468			$   804,947.00


			528164			Circle K #2720481			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3458 N Main Street			Hope Mills			28348			$   743,315.00


			586075			Walmart # 7304 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 N. Green St.			MORGANTON			28655			$   284,269.00


			544151			Food Lion # 1259			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3685 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   211,617.00


			544076			Food Lion # 561			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			217 Timber Drive  W			Garner			27529			$   355,045.00


			554052			Murphy USA #7874			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7719 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   280,379.00


			591074			Speedway #07928			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			537 N Main St			Lexington			27292			$   573,570.00


			580124			7-Eleven #35584J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8315 Steele Creek Road			Charlotte			28217			$   80,784.00


			223942			Saulston Food Mart			Adams Communtiy Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4673 Wayne Memorial Drive			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   621,424.00


			503249			PMG SS # 74			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3854 Old Dunn Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   476,187.00


			501403			Market Basket #23			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			91 South Main Street			Granite Falls			28630			$   392,340.00


			213262			Stop N Go #3			Jay Gayatri LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4012 Sweeten Creek Road			Arden			28704			$   1,058,978.00


			111718			Z Tobacco Shop Inc						Tobacco Store			446 A Hwy 264 Byp			BELHAVEN			27810			$   112,375.00


			544058			Food Lion # 473			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3505 Patterson Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   111,358.00


			544527			Food Lion #797			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1438 Perfection Rd			BELMONT			28012			$   397,713.00


			554035			Murphy USA #7464			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2503 Lincolnton Hwy			Cherryville			28021			$   595,364.00


			586013			Walmart #7180			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2520 Cuthbertson Rd			Waxhaw			28173			$   245,773.00


			544224			Food Lion # 1614			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5850 W Hwy 74			Indian Trail			28079			$   588,205.00


			544309			Food Lion # 2114			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5901 E Oak Island Dr			Oak Island			28465			$   354,192.00


			584013			Citistop 120			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10 Stockton Road			Weaverville			28787			$   530,378.00


			591053			Speedway #06947			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 W NC Hwy 67 Bypass			East Bend			27018			$   448,394.00


			586014			Walmart #7205			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			90 W US Hwy 64			Lexington			27292			$   273,334.00


			591288			Speedway #08298			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1660 Hwy 11/55			Kinston			28504			$   400,120.00


			593021			Duck Thru Food Store # 25			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6754 Caratoke Hwy			Grandy			27939			$   331,668.00


			576043			Harris Teeter #121			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			149 Cross Center Road			Denver			28037			$   292,715.00


			576138			Harris Teeter #393			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3050 Traemoor Village Drive			Fayetteville			28306			$   681,441.00


			576158			Harris Teeter #121 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7426 NC 73 Highway			Denver			28037			$   69,560.00


			502708			Wawa 6108			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2853 W US 70 Hwy			GOLDSBORO			27530			$   62,532.00


			114961			Shell Pleasant Garden						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4821 PLEASANT GARDEN RD			PLEASANT GARDEN			27313			$   469,800.00


			120622			Winners Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8661 Hwy 96 North			Oxford			27565			$   531,547.00


			108323			Belfast Fuel Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3180 US Hwy 117 N			Goldsboro			27530			$   308,811.00


			110191			Five Star Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7411 Clinton Road			Stedman			28391			$   475,986.00


			111627			Buffaloe's Watering Hole						Convenience Store			4924 Wrightsville Ave			WILMINGTON			28403			$   29,050.00


			112334			Waco Stop & Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2135 Cherryville Rd.			Waco			28169			$   605,986.00


			118981			Swami Shreeji & Vihi LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1772 Howard Gap Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   357,187.00


			120411			One Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			611 N. Bickett Blvd.			Louisburg			27549			$   84,082.00


			232143			The Local Shoppe #203			The Local Shoppe Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			838 Tyvola Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   18,900.00


			593009			Duck Thru Food Store # 11			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			218 Virginia Rd			Edenton			27932			$   419,159.00


			576131			Harris Teeter #212			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			400 Mill Creek Road			Carthage			28327			$   309,848.00


			592007			Fresh Foods #10			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5601 Castle Hayne Road			Castle Hayne			28429			$   200,965.00


			100455			Tommy's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3280 Mt. Misery Road			Leland			28451			$   736,182.00


			300673			Heathens Den						Bar			33 Burgin St.			MARION			28752			$   - 0


			100169			Save & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1744 Pageland HWY(601S)			Monroe			28112			$   334,903.00


			120890			S & L Country Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			343 West Kings Highway			Eden			27288			$   49,200.00


			300152			Haywood Post #47 American Legion Inc						Club or Association			171 Legion Dr			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   - 0


			109433			Mike Food Mart						Convenience Store			1367 W. Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   176,977.00


			112840			Thirteen Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6627 Hwy 13 South			Snow Hill			28580			$   233,358.00


			116228			Cash Store						Convenience Store			416 Chub Lake St.			ROXBORO			27573			$   622,282.00


			120374			Tobacco Plus 2						Convenience Store			618 W Main St.			MURFREESBORO			27855			$   8,239.00


			118014			Breeden Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			22904 Aberdeen Road			Laurinburg			28352			$   - 0


			118337			Speed Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1101 Martin Luther King Jr Ave			Oxford			27565			$   354,085.00


			116066			Winston Food Mart						Convenience Store			844 E. Sprague Street			WINSTON SALEM			27107			$   229,919.00


			116799			Food Fare						Convenience Store			227 W. Main St.			Havelock			28532			$   349,093.00


			111677			HCC Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4585 Hwy 210 N			LILLINGTON			27546			$   662,392.00


			120050			Pittsboro Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			516 West St.			Pittsboro			27312			$   128,706.00


			111774			Haymount Convenience LLC						Convenience Store			1239 Ft Bragg Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28305			$   - 0


			111820			Hilly Billy BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3106 US 70			BLACK MOUNTAIN			28711			$   339,617.00


			118766			301 Kwik Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			23011 Hwy 301 N			Parkton			28371			$   568,422.00


			118909			Saratoga Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6732 Main St			Saratoga			27873			$   295,251.00


			109995			Singh Gas & Grocery						Convenience Store			8212 Old Beulah Road			Kenly			27542			$   27,600.00


			111410			Fat Monkey Express						Convenience Store			2292 Carthage Road			WEST END			27376			$   30,811.00


			109861			Triangle Mini Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			2508 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   109,049.00


			111450			Finest Mini Mart						Tobacco Store			4630 Capital Blvd			RALEIGH			27604			$   277,427.00


			112569			Stop & Save						Convenience Store			837 Goldsboro St SW			Wilson			27893			$   48,734.00


			105562			Cooke's Hometown Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4601 Polkville Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   799,611.00


			120407			7-Eleven #35564C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 S Polk Street			Pineville			28134			$   467,710.00


			120039			Riverwood Convenience Store						Convenience Store			21 Sarazen Dr. Ste. 101			CLAYTON			27527			$   72,762.00


			300175			Carmella's Pizza Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1513 Montford Dr			CHARLOTTE			28209			$   56,270.00


			300359			On The Rocks						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2604 West Fort Macon Rd			Atlantic Beach			28516			$   - 0


			116460			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			323 E. Meadow Road Suite A			Eden			27288			$   766,368.00


			114900			Save More - 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2800 S Horner Blvd			SANFORD			27332			$   920,913.00


			100142			Sorrells Merchandise Co.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3796 Jonathan Creek Rd			Waynesville			28785			$   - 0


			120811			365 Fast Mart #141						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3928 Business 17 E			Bolivia			28422			$   442,485.00


			113045			Friendly Pawn LLC						General Merchandise			322 W Main Street			HAVELOCK			28532			$   - 0


			120132			Fuel Smart 6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2271 Main St			Ellerbe			28338			$   189,258.00


			121002			Country Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2906 Dallas Cherryville Hwy			Dallas			28034			$   147,434.00


			300748			Clubhouse at Cleveland Square						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			51 A-B Technology Drive			GARNER			27529			$   - 0


			120994			Sandy Cross Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5030 Raleigh Rd. Pkwy W.			Wilson			27896			$   94,582.00


			300580			Chubby Buddha Sports Bar						Bar			5990 Beach Dr. SW Unit C			OCEAN ISLE BEACH			28469			$   - 0


			300679			The Pub						Bar			1513 10 N Howe St.			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   - 0


			118394			Sabor Latino						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3738 Farmington Dr. Ste. E			Greensboro			27407			$   488,717.00


			118174			Buck Saver 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2118 North Aspen St			Lincolnton			28092			$   215,760.00


			111878			7-Eleven #42107A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2571 Maple Ave			BURLINGTON			27215			$   281,033.00


			120027			County Line						Convenience Store			1482 NC Hwy 71 N			Maxton			28364			$   562,845.00


			108932			Gas N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3175 Cook School Road			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   495,500.00


			112675			Three Brothers Quick Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3719 Indiana Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   - 0


			120058			Run-In Convenience Store						Convenience Store			1915 Milton Road #A			Charlotte			28215			$   323,541.00


			116212			Circus Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 Elmira Street			Burlington			27217			$   483,673.00


			108689			Kavya Express Lane Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			324 B South Washington St			Hendersonville			28739			$   756,392.00


			120600			Shriji Hari LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1423 South Aspen St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   315,310.00


			116839			Esperanza Minimarket LLC						Convenience Store			4708 Old Us Hwy 64 East			Zebulon			27597			$   311,558.00


			118720			Taylor's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10005 Six Forks Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   120,009.00


			118047			Arrowood Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7741 S Tryon Street			Charlotte			28217			$   1,182,375.00


			118257			Habib Friendly Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3055 Stantonsburg Rd SE			Wilson			27893			$   - 0


			108708			Indian Food & Spices						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2417 Hope Mills Rd.			Fayetteville			28304			$   80,588.00


			120316			Breeze Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			961 Old Highway 601			Mount Airy			27030			$   218,554.00


			114078			4-U Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13674 NC Hwy 39 N			Henderson			27537			$   280,025.00


			113061			Collettsville General Store						Convenience Store			4295 Collettsville Rd.			COLLETTSVILLE			28611			$   7,200.00


			109822			The Monkey Market of Wilm. Inc						Convenience Store			5111 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28412			$   215,857.00


			120118			Troy Community Mart 2 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1050 ALBEMARLE RD			TROY			27371			$   67,246.00


			110597			7-Eleven #35586						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5701 Old Providence Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   250,450.00


			112076			Circle P Food Mart						Convenience Store			301 Phifer Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   696,223.00


			101809			Smokes Conover			Smokes Unlimited III Inc.			Tobacco Store			104 East Thornburg Drive			Conover			28613			$   182,181.00


			502141			Refuel 145			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10870 NC Hwy 211			Aberdeen			28315			$   300,872.00


			202981			Kellys 49			Clinard Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7223 Old NC Hwy 49			Denton			27239			$   381,479.00


			502126			Refuel 126			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			567 Ruin Creek Rd			Henderson			27536			$   - 0


			528159			Circle K #2720457			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 E Williams Street			Apex			27502			$   482,361.00


			509025			Lowe's Foods # 155			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6310 Old Oak Ridge Rd Ste G			Greensboro			27410			$   124,624.00


			224645			Local Market #12			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			750 Hwy 49 South			Concord			28025			$   297,773.00


			528357			Circle K # 2723633			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2105 Ten Ten Rd			Apex			27539			$   598,960.00


			512035			Short Stop # 45			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3408 Murchison Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   - 0


			528421			Kangaroo Express  # 3971			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10000 N Tryon Street			Charlotte			28262			$   288,034.00


			528460			Circle K #2706992			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			34 Pipeline Dr.			GARNER			27529			$   595,542.00


			544251			Food Lion # 2503			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5200 S Croatan Hwy			Nags Head			27959			$   369,954.00


			544300			Food Lion # 2632			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1024 W Hudson Blvd			Gastonia			28052			$   230,816.00


			536017			KINGSWAY # 21			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3615 Dallas Cherryville Hwy			Dallas			28034			$   654,708.00


			580127			7-Eleven #35589K			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 Pavilion Blvd			Charlotte			28262			$   - 0


			110027			Stenoura LLC			Stenoura LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2682 Highway 158W			Oxford			27565			$   472,823.00


			503235			PMG SS # 43			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3979 S Main St			Hope Mills			28348			$   844,133.00


			582133			Rose Mart  #17397			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			479 W Washington St			Nashville			27856			$   376,355.00


			502808			Rosemart Site #367			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			479 W Washington St			Nashville			27856			$   - 0


			509027			Lowe's Foods # 157			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			818 Spring Ln			Sanford			27330			$   154,861.00


			544268			Food Lion # 2556			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			121 Bridgetown Blvd			New Bern			28560			$   181,838.00


			214861			Kings Convenience Yzan Inc			Kings Convenience Yzan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			119 E Hwy 97			Wilson			27896			$   - 0


			512030			Short Stop # 39			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2302 Gillispie St			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			544167			Food Lion # 2215			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9323 N Tryon St			Charlotte			28262			$   258,069.00


			570001			Phoenix Travel Center			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13493 NC HWY 210			Rocky Point			28457			$   - 0


			567133			Han-Dee Hugo's #260			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3258 Highway 8 and 65			Germanton			27019			$   - 0


			591169			Speedway #08296			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1120 US Hwy 17 South			Elizabeth City			27909			$   295,110.00


			582007			Scotchman #3028			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			204 N Norwood St.			Wallace			28466			$   206,379.00


			591249			Speedway #06969			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			835 W Main St			Belhaven			27810			$   458,367.00


			527014			QUALITY MART # 29			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2805 Reynolda Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   355,796.00


			220984			Drop-In #7			Major Lee's Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			710 US Hwy 221-A S			Forest City			28043			$   276,281.00


			528111			Circle K #2720112			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			110 W Haggard St			Elon			27244			$   208,639.00


			509040			Lowe's Foods # 171			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			177 Lowes Foods Dr			Lewisville			27023			$   101,387.00


			554005			Murphy Oil # 7085			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2120 S Main St			Wake Forest			27587			$   327,135.00


			584016			Citistop #114			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			97 Hendersonville Rd.			Asheville			28803			$   232,507.00


			586004			Walmart #5014			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3605 High Point Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   117,689.00


			554024			Murphy Express #8502			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1151 Eastern Ave			Nashville			27856			$   399,340.00


			528139			Circle K #2720331			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1612 Tramway Rd			SANFORD			27332			$   627,306.00


			528383			Circle K #2723922			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7208 E Independence Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   249,002.00


			567059			Han-Dee Hugo # 21			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6170 Ocean Hwy			Winnabow			28479			$   579,918.00


			230162			OHM Food Mart #2			Gopinathji LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			574 US Hwy 221-A			Forest City			28043			$   579,541.00


			500603			BJ's Membership Club #118			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			585 Bluefield Road			Mooresville			28117			$   158,356.00


			509078			Lowe's Foods # 215			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			341 S College Rd			Wilmington			28403			$   383,841.00


			544169			Food Lion # 1355			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4548 N Us 220			Summerfield			27358			$   227,281.00


			544212			Food Lion # 1575			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			140 Forest Hill Rd			Lexington			27295			$   264,012.00


			544541			Food Lion #2263			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11745 Statesville Blvd Ste A			Cleveland			27013			$   176,806.00


			591162			Speedway #06970			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1000 E Memorial Dr			Ahoskie			27910			$   489,367.00


			591174			Speedway #08294			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			550 US Hwy 264 Bypass			Belhaven			27810			$   350,438.00


			554075			Murphy USA #7498			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1209 N Hwy 16			Conover			28613			$   416,151.00


			590038			Publix North Carolina LP#1619			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2765 NC Hwy 210 E			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   265,002.00


			554004			Murphy USA # 7315			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Caldwell Farm Rd			Belmont			28012			$   557,466.00


			504301			Nouria 125 Leicester HWY			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Leicester Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   23,338.00


			114295			Carlie C's IGA # 895						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2738 Bragg  Blvd			Fayetteville			28303			$   117,206.00


			118090			Liberty Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			317 Liberty Road			Archdale			27263			$   - 0


			118116			J & J Quick Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3078 Hickory Hwy			Statesville			28677			$   974,355.00


			114109			Sea Merchant						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			257 Cape Fear Blvd.			Carolina Beach			28428			$   190,538.00


			120333			B & B Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			721-A US Hwy 70			Hildebran			28637			$   54,569.00


			300666			C Suite Lounge						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			312 Nutt St.			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			120949			Pinetops Triangle						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4054 NC Hwy 42 West			Pinetops			27864			$   23,061.00


			116395			Why Not Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2525 NC Hwy 705			Seagrove			27341			$   159,559.00


			110932			Mercadito La Luz						General Merchandise			746 SE 3rd St.			Snow Hill			28580			$   266,391.00


			300043			McKinley's Restaurant & Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			11751 Hwy 70 West			CLAYTON			27520			$   - 0


			109537			Sheetz #534			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1001 N. Spence Ave			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   712,263.00


			114598			Legion Petromart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3508 Legion Rd			Hope Mills			28348			$   1,005,632.00


			114656			Airport Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			505 S. Regional Road			Greensboro			27409			$   514,713.00


			111640			Sheetz #685			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5323 Ramsey St			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   491,405.00


			120487			Shoprite Markets #14						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3799 NC Hwy 73 East			CONCORD			28025			$   418,425.00


			120981			Fire Fortune Smoke Shop						Tobacco Store			1402 E Franklin Street			Monroe			28112			$   6,216.00


			111370			R Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2576 Hwy 601 South			MOCKSVILLE			27028			$   653,744.00


			120586			Archdale Mini Mart & Laundry						Convenience Store			340 Archdale Drive			Charlotte			28217			$   237,491.00


			109327			John Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store			905 S. Slocumb Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   37,256.00


			300259			The Boiling Pot						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			7010 Smith Corners Blvd Ste F			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   - 0


			120544			Ken's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2312 Westchester Dr.			High Point			27262			$   689,910.00


			116893			The Million Spot						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5364 Hwy 39 North			Henderson			27537			$   273,827.00


			105145			John's Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 E. Market Street			Greensboro			27401			$   178,838.00


			109321			Sharpsburg Grocery						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4240 South Hathaway Blvd.			Sharpsburg			27878			$   78,060.00


			118919			Fast Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1595 US Hwy 70 W			Valdese			28690			$   614,826.00


			120817			Route 64 Marketplace						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6320 Jordan Rd.			Ramseur			27316			$   117,223.00


			121013			Five Point Mart LLC						Convenience Store			1226-1228 Montileu Ave.			High Point			27262			$   28,878.00


			116478			Harmony Korner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			25 Good Neighbor Drive			Brevard			28712			$   386,679.00


			120718			Jeffrey's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5615 US 401 Hwy S			Youngsville			27596			$   112,830.00


			118725			Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11471 West Finch Ave.			Middlesex			27557			$   215,634.00


			111061			Twins Groceries						Convenience Store			708 E. Martin St.			Raleigh			27601			$   88,645.00


			108692			Rainbow Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			1418 Avondale Dr. Ste 5			DURHAM			27701			$   - 0


			111999			ESMOKE Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			3205 University Dr. Suite 105			DURHAM			27707			$   3,559.00


			111361			Andy Grocery						Convenience Store			2321 NC Hwy 54 East			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   534,714.00


			111267			OGB Discount						Convenience Store			2936 Old Greensboro Road			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   (18.00)


			120959			Dana Food Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1897 Dana Road			Dana			28724			$   161,843.00


			113007			Fine Cigars & Vapes						Tobacco Store			325 East Elizabethtown Rd.			LUMBERTON			28358			$   79,116.00


			300109			Rockingham Lodge No. 1838						Club or Association			128 Crow Run			ROCKINGHAM			28379			$   27,635.00


			121096			Interstate Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1812 NC Hwy 67			JONESVILLE			28642			$   14,700.00


			118218			Super Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			140 S Hamilton St			Eden			27288			$   - 0


			116470			H&A One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			402 East 24th Street			Lumberton			28358			$   349,767.00


			118183			Green Lands Inc.						Convenience Store			2064 Vicksboro Rd.			HENDERSON			27537			$   219,047.00


			120249			Cedar Lodge Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 Cedar Lodge Rd.			THOMASVILLE			27360			$   252,373.00


			121082			NT Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2109 N. Roxboro St			Durham			27704			$   - 0


			100407			Robert's Service Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8200 Burlington Rd			Hurdle Mills			27541			$   101,150.00


			118894			Mill Road Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 Mill Road			Rockingham			28379			$   312,695.00


			120874			Z Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6601 Elliott Bridge Road			LINDEN			28356			$   98,615.00


			102989			Three Mile Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8926 Linville Falls Highway			Newland			28657			$   170,902.00


			100380			Eagles Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6132 Knightdale Blvd			Knightdale			27545			$   2,117,246.00


			114049			May Way Company Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3732 Sunset Harbor Road			Bolivia			28422			$   37,489.00


			111825			Mid Town Mini Mart						Unknown			9302 NC Hwy 211			RED SPRINGS			28377			$   70,313.00


			120099			Zion Convenience						Convenience Store			1556 ZION RD			MORGANTON			28655			$   47,715.00


			110030			Three Boys						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5000 Old Walkertown Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   393,236.00


			120212			Lovely Food Mart						Convenience Store			3055 N. Patterson Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   188,084.00


			121000			Stop & Save						Convenience Store			837 Goldsboro St SW			Wilson			27893			$   65,236.00


			109073			Poor Boy General Store & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5804 Poor Boy Farm Rd.			Knightdale			27545			$   802,038.00


			111714			Kermit's Quick Stop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2470 Joe Brown Hwy			MURPHY			28906			$   128,143.00


			103872			Duke Beauty Supply						General Merchandise			3600 North Duke Street			Durham			27704			$   30,222.00


			223801			County Line						Convenience Store			5700 Randleman Road			Randleman			27317			$   - 0


			111967			La Palmita Mexican Enterprises Inc						Convenience Store			410 Village Road			LELAND			28451			$   61,869.00


			111523			Blalock's Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13210 Roxboro Rd.			ROUGEMONT			27572			$   541,680.00


			120158			Fuel Smart 4 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			627 NC 24/27 BYPASS E			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   (99.00)


			120739			Elite Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 North Main Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   380,882.00


			300587			Center Ice Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			4705 Indian Trail-Fairview Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   - 0


			201506			Enmark Station #252			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1007 Jamestown Rd.			Morganton			28655			$   459,394.00


			223203			Zingo Express # 6			Smith & Shore Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1128 Liberty Road			Archdale			27263			$   752,697.00


			227645			Fastop Market #306			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			314 Airport Road			Arden			28704			$   252,308.00


			106985			Tmart			Daver Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			800 W Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   - 0


			229702			Family Coin Laundry Lincolnton			Family Coin Laundry			Other			130 Vandiver Dr.			Lincolnton			28092			$   181,367.00


			528258			Circle K #2723048			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9615 Fayetteville Rd			Raeford			28376			$   262,901.00


			505023			Minuteman Food Mart #33			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20 Naber Drive			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   787,465.00


			220912			Home Run Market #21			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			609 Mocksville Hwy.			Statesville			28625			$   663,737.00


			229401			CrossRoad			Hadi & Hadi Inc			Convenience Store			8861 County Line Rd			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   92,430.00


			230622			D & H Mart 2			Center Street Z Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			500 S. George Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   249,606.00


			103101			Nichols Food Store #6			Nichols Food Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9245 Wilkinson Blvd			Charlotte			28214			$   248,278.00


			500601			BJ's Membership Club #110			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			2370 Walnut Street			Cary			27518			$   170,031.00


			108855			On The Run Inc			On the Run, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			739 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   240,457.00


			104755			Fast Shop #5			B & M Lee Oil Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			901 N. Central Hwy			Locust			28097			$   441,872.00


			217081			Kinston Food Mart			Anuj LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			611 E New Bern Road			KINSTON			28504			$   689,061.00


			114444			Quality Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1003 Langston Pond Dr.			Cary			27518			$   687,784.00


			528179			Circle K #2720850			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Factory Shops Road			Morrisville			27560			$   251,648.00


			528409			Circle K #2723954			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2350 Hwy 70 SE			Hickory			28602			$   166,808.00


			582063			Handy Mart #4700			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1094 N Breazeale Ave			Mount Olive			28365			$   805,265.00


			582131			Market Express #17395			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4303 Old Monroe Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   412,199.00


			558020			Ingles Markets # 30			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1865 Hendersonville Rd			Asheville			28803			$   225,147.00


			528446			Circle K #2704577			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2500 New Bern Hwy			Jacksonville			28546			$   1,155,000.00


			230181			Time Out Market			Bhav-Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5279 Johnathan Creek Rd			WAYNESVILLE			28785			$   219,390.00


			219723			Food Country			Ramiba LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6638 W Hwy 27			Vale			28168			$   394,135.00


			229521			J&K C Store Inc. #1			J&K C Store Inc.			Convenience Store			8111 Concord Mills Blvd			Concord			28027			$   27,095.00


			528399			Kangaroo Express # 3940			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10409 Mallard Creek Rd			Charlotte			28262			$   381,260.00


			544328			Food Lion # 2616			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			700 East Parrish Drive			Benson			27504			$   282,705.00


			529083			East Raleigh Family Fare #227			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4000 New Bern Avenue			Raleigh			27610			$   1,364,689.00


			544229			Food Lion # 1655			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1735 Reed Rd			Leland			28451			$   328,161.00


			558050			Ingles Markets # 117			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			214 N Main St			Boiling Springs			28017			$   65,813.00


			558078			Ingles Markets Inc. #148-A			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2130 E Main St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   227,200.00


			580111			7-Eleven #38865H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2209 W. Franklin Ave.			GASTONIA			28052			$   102,322.00


			591226			Speedway #08282			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1915 S Glenburnie Rd			New Bern			28562			$   804,304.00


			535014			Times Turn Around # 39			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6751 Wilkinson Blvd			Belmont			28012			$   588,983.00


			544409			Food Lion #2206			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1088 Brawley School Road			Mooresville			28117			$   242,516.00


			587009			Carlie C's #760			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			135 N Brady St			Ramseur			27316			$   133,341.00


			220908			Home Run Market 6			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			610 E. Main Street			Maiden			28650			$   616,543.00


			227621			Kristy's Food Mart			East Winston Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2609 N. Liberty St			Winston Salem			27105			$   389,357.00


			226041			J R's General Store			A S General Stor Corp			Convenience Store			301 S. Tryon Street #40			Charlotte			28282			$   - 0


			527027			Quality Mart # 42			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1465 River Ridge Dr.			Winston Salem			27012			$   566,695.00


			528065			Circle K # 8404			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7905 South Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   207,625.00


			503255			PMG PM 308			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13493 NC HWY 210			Rocky Point			28457			$   888,705.00


			501809			Smoker Friendly #604			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			720 NC 24/27 Bypass E Ste 17			Albemarle			28001			$   217,259.00


			501819			Smoker Friendly #628			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2718-C Bragg Blvd.			Fayetteville			28303			$   299,089.00


			509073			Lowe's Foods # 210			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4445 Hwy 49 S			Harrisburg			28075			$   160,678.00


			544083			Food Lion # 591			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			921 S Main Street			Graham			27253			$   344,081.00


			544485			Food Lion #261			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			802 Harbor West Drive			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   167,174.00


			589007			Nic's Pic Kwik #8			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12001 McColl Rd.			Laurinburg			28352			$   462,870.00


			505024			Minuteman Food Mart #34			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 W. Front St.			Lillington			27546			$   435,032.00


			544126			Food Lion # 938			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			517 N Main Street			Holly Springs			27540			$   451,002.00


			567024			Han-Dee Hugo # 69			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1565 East Williams St			Apex			27539			$   429,049.00


			544354			Food Lion # 221			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3600 South College Road			Wilmington			28412			$   421,535.00


			586028			Walmart #7238 (Fuel Station)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11233 B NC 55 Hwy			Grantsboro			28529			$   713,374.00


			582081			Handy Mart #4718			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4328 Winterville Pkwy			Winterville			28590			$   840,317.00


			500344			Fast Phil's #501			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3208 Taylorsville Road			Statesville			28625			$   1,235,911.00


			586045			Walmart #6828			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1035 Beesons Field Dr			Kernersville			27284			$   288,494.00


			576040			Harris Teeter #117			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2110 S. Estes Drive			Chapel Hill			27514			$   324,596.00


			576062			Harris Teeter #171			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1621 N. Sardis Road			Charlotte			28270			$   461,628.00


			576115			Harris Teeter #341			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			265 Eastchester Dr. St. 121			High Point			27262			$   385,288.00


			576564			Harris Teeter #38			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5563 Western Blvd			RALEIGH			27606			$   101,405.00


			231681			Fastop Market #301			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   230,078.00


			580139			7-Eleven #38539H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4255 Statesville Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   105,306.00


			116291			Three Corner Food Mart						Convenience Store			433 E. 30th St			Winston Salem			27105			$   440,424.00


			116561			5th Ave Speedmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1100 W 5th Avenue			Lexington			27295			$   253,689.00


			116774			Johnny's Mart and Tobacco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			766 NC Hwy. 111 South			Goldsboro			27534			$   - 0


			100108			The General Store of Denver						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6360 NC Hwy 150E			SHERRILLS FORD			28673			$   - 0


			110203			One Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store			801 Salem Street			Thomasville			27360			$   375,288.00


			111709			Harolds Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			80 West Sylva Shopping Area			SYLVA			28779			$   46,934.00


			100974			Falling Creek Service Cntr						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5744 Hwy 70W			La Grange			28551			$   - 0


			120156			Fuel Smart 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			713 MAIN ST			OAKBORO			28129			$   52,121.00


			232105			Boost Up JV LLC			Boost Up JV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			901 S. 3rd Street			Wilmington			28401			$   38,283.00


			106240			Dueys Stop & Shop #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 W South Main Street			Waxhaw			28173			$   903,932.00


			118677			Berea Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1218 Hwy 158 W			Oxford			27565			$   711,188.00


			121057			Stop One Food Mart Plus Inc						Convenience Store			1103 North Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   25,500.00


			120961			Genoa Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			659 Genoa Rd.			Dudley			28333			$   278,361.00


			231981			Junaluska Exxon			Jaymabhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1373 Dellwood Road West			Waynesville			28786			$   58,142.00


			111175			Sheetz #611			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7520 NC 751			Durham			27713			$   528,778.00


			106512			Ingleside Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3573 Hwy 39 No			Louisburg			27549			$   109,314.00


			118940			Big Daddy Food Store						Convenience Store			317 Cedar St.			Beaufort			28516			$   355,461.00


			112124			CountrySide Stop & Shop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1909 Shelby Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   491,252.00


			120649			Cal's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			547 E. Center St			Lexington			27292			$   169,076.00


			101100			S.P. Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4418 Lawndale Drive			Greensboro			27455			$   719,551.00


			116642			Country Corner Market Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3009 N Hwy 16			Millers Creek			28651			$   777,484.00


			110470			Snack Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4101 Hwy 55			CARY			27519			$   124,841.00


			116587			A&B Food Mart						Convenience Store			2303 N Church St			Greensboro			27405			$   600,122.00


			107614			Q Sundries						Convenience Store			550 South Tryon Street			Charlotte			28202			$   56,716.00


			118044			Sam's Mart #79						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10222 Johnston Road			Charlotte			28210			$   - 0


			105095			Ken's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2355 Concord Lake Road			Concord			28025			$   1,139,272.00


			118714			The Grocery Door			The Grocery Door			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1907 Nash Street NW			Wilson			27893			$   957,237.00


			118900			VRAJ						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 N Louisburg Rd.			Spring Hope			27882			$   137,742.00


			118875			High School Liberty						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3801 Fayetteville Road			Lumberton			28358			$   474,801.00


			120781			North Cove Truck Service						Convenience Store			12363 US 221 North			MARION			28752			$   86,443.00


			116629			Fairway One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			704 Chapel Hill Road			Burlington			27215			$   245,660.00


			111656			Atkinson Travel Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4003 Pembroke Lane			WADE			28395			$   443,417.00


			112151			MR. G's Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			450 East 3rd Street			Wendell			27591			$   - 0


			118614			7-Eleven #36993B						Convenience Store			718A W Trade St.			Charlotte			28202			$   116,235.00


			111775			EZ Tobacco & Conv LLC						Convenience Store			1804 Dickinson Ave			GREENVILLE			27834			$   - 0


			112287			West Service Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2380 Delway Highway			Rose Hill			28458			$   174,720.00


			100880			Grantham Supply						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3388 US 13 South			GOLDSBORO			27530			$   94,952.00


			107088			Laurinburg Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1201 Produce Market Rd.			Laurinburg			28352			$   444,621.00


			120338			Setgo Convenience & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			708 Fountain St			Tarboro			27886			$   166,720.00


			120847			Siam Xpress Mart						Convenience Store			1600-A Phillips Ave.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   20,152.00


			116522			AZ Arabia Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4787 Arabia Road			Raeford			28376			$   342,682.00


			116717			Alligood Tire & Alignment LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Jake Alexander Blvd West			Salisbury			28147			$   65,362.00


			116519			The Convenient Store						Convenience Store			322 E. Graham St.			SHELBY			28150			$   660,112.00


			116128			Riva Patel Corporation						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			333 Main St			Yanceyville			27379			$   114,876.00


			109908			Bailey's Tobacco & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6341 Deans St.			Bailey			27807			$   - 0


			118763			Sung's Sundries Inc						Convenience Store			401 S. Tryon Street Ste. 110			Charlotte			28202			$   179,428.00


			111080			Vapor Tobacco & More						Tobacco Store			8482 E. Marlboro Rd. Suite A			Farmville			27828			$   184,949.00


			120082			Mayodan Marathon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			116 N 2nd Ave			Mayodan			27027			$   - 0


			111487			Mikoto Japanese Restaurant and Sports Bar						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			7980 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   (4,449.00)


			300417			Jays at the Lake						Bar			18200 Statesville Rd			CORNELIUS			28031			$   - 0


			107793			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 S. Main Street			Dobson			27017			$   35,361.00


			121091			Piggly Wiggly Bailey						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			12536 Sanford St.			Bailey			27807			$   - 0


			118531			Raleigh Rd C Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2406 Raleigh Rd			Henderson			27537			$   - 0


			116131			AT Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			608 Buffalo Road			Smithfield			27577			$   511,895.00


			111910			Star Mart II						Convenience Store			111 Sagamore Drive			LOUISBURG			27549			$   (203.00)


			120686			Stamey's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6365 Hwy 19 East			Spruce Pine			28777			$   699,300.00


			120696			Mebane Discount Mart						Convenience Store			7721 Lebanon Rd.			Mebane			27302			$   78,606.00


			120914			Tunnel Rd. Gas & Vape						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1321 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   111,812.00


			118859			Soo's Market						Convenience Store			902 W. Davidson Avenue			GASTONIA			28052			$   27,027.00


			111420			BYLO						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3407 Old Lexington Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27107			$   654,463.00


			104975			EXPREZIT						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3545 US Hwy 1			Vass			28394			$   501,659.00


			109060			301 Market						Convenience Store			521 S. Mcdaniel St.			Enfield			27823			$   61,470.00


			109226			Tobacco Shoppe Inc						Tobacco Store			3384 US 1 Hwy			Franklinton			27525			$   356,008.00


			118693			Bond's General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1677 Tram Rd			Mount Olive			28365			$   (163.00)


			121033			Three Boys						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5000 Old Walkertown Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   47,458.00


			112009			Pantry Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3262 South Holden Road			Greensboro			27407			$   1,336,275.00


			111816			SN Food Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 W Williams St			APEX			27502			$   661,584.00


			118834			Stanley Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Mariposa Road			Stanley			28164			$   421,577.00


			300006			Big Al's Pub & Grubberia						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			516-F River Hwy			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			110843			Fairway One Stop #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 N. Liberty Street			Winston Salem			27105			$   285,629.00


			120036			Prince's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			502 Miller Blvd			Havelock			28532			$   152,914.00


			111690			Edwards Discount Pharmacy						Drug Store			131 3rd Street			AYDEN			28513			$   56,266.00


			107183			DQ Smith						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20 Doc Smith Rd.			Willard			28478			$   236,243.00


			216424			Swift Creek Mini Mart			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1120 Rand Road			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			228485			Bi Rite Market 9			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			920 Eastern Ave			Nashville			27856			$   451,544.00


			227641			Fastop Market #301			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   85,753.00


			215865			Shooting Creek Market			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7381 Hwy 64 E			HAYESVILLE			28904			$   125,833.00


			110007			Dabney Convenience Store			ADMJ LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10 Ruin Creek Road			Henderson			27537			$   1,118,513.00


			586391			Walmart #1355 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			300 NC Highway 24			MOREHEAD CITY			28557			$   404,845.00


			529089			LaSalle St. Family Fare #326			Family Fare			Convenience Store			412 La Salle Street			Durham			27705			$   893,005.00


			502170			Refuel 185			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2301 US 220			Stokesdale			27357			$   278,398.00


			527032			Quality Mart #18			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3398 Robinhood Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   223,739.00


			510015			Market Basket # 19			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 E Main St			Lincolnton			28092			$   302,319.00


			527033			Quality Mart #14			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 N Madison Blvd			Roxboro			27573			$   345,148.00


			528072			Circle K # 8620			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4100 Western Blvd			RALEIGH			27606			$   225,928.00


			503204			Porter's Neck Country Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8312 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28411			$   1,091,903.00


			509133			Lowes Foods #266			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			240 Market View Drive			KERNERSVILLE			27284			$   399,805.00


			529019			Five Points Family Fare # 245			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1634 Glenwood Ave			Raleigh			27608			$   764,400.00


			582027			Scotchman  #3127			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			354 Canal Drive			Carolina Beach			28428			$   180,970.00


			558981			Ingles # 133 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3338 Boylston Hwy.			Mills River			28759			$   70,478.00


			586385			Walmart #7179 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1109 W Corbett Ave			SWANSBORO			28584			$   325,137.00


			544519			Food Lion #357			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3078 Hickory Blvd			HUDSON			28638			$   264,384.00


			590048			Publix North Carolina LP #1704			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1615 Providence Road S			MARVIN			28173			$   366,914.00


			105797			QSC Foodmart			Gupta & Gupta, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			720 McAdenville Rd.			Lowell			28098			$   528,184.00


			528122			Kangaroo Express # 164			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1220 W King St			Boone			28607			$   263,178.00


			528238			Kangaroo Express # 3023			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			598 North Main Street			Mooresville			28115			$   550,046.00


			503236			PMG SS # 45			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3408 Murchison Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   608,775.00


			535020			Times #51			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1205 Garner Bagnal Blvd.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   368,522.00


			544289			Food Lion # 2596			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8275 S Nc Hwy 109			Thomasville			27360			$   241,691.00


			544084			Food Lion # 615			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			120 W Meadowview Road			Greensboro			27406			$   116,205.00


			544322			Food Lion # 779			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4822 Old Tar Road			Winterville			28590			$   507,920.00


			229150			365 Fast Mart #117			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 S Cheraw Rd			Hamlet			28345			$   641,375.00


			527010			Quality Mart # 22			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2302 S Sterling St			Morganton			28655			$   539,858.00


			544009			Food Lion # 75			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1339 Fifth Ave			Garner			27529			$   380,100.00


			590013			Publix North Carolina LP #1520			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3480 Kildaire Farm Rd			CARY			27518			$   333,787.00


			590018			Publix North Carolina LP #1514			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1030 Forestville Rd.			Wake Forest			27587			$   539,312.00


			502119			Refuel 119			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			904 MLK Jr. Ave.			Oxford			27565			$   362,350.00


			500272			Lake Hickory Market Propst Superette 6			Propst Superette # 10, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4431 N Center St			Hickory			28601			$   142,041.00


			529094			New Bern Ave Family Fare # 352			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2120 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   782,898.00


			538011			River Bend Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4890 US Hwy 17 S			New Bern			28562			$   645,058.00


			580166			7-Eleven #41365H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4400 Burlington Rd			GREENSBORO			27405			$   232,370.00


			591204			Speedway #07957			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1501 US Hwy 70			Goldsboro			27530			$   211,685.00


			528338			Circle K #2723302			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1414 E Williams St Hwy 55			APEX			27539			$   507,367.00


			229741			Marts to Go			Sri Rang Venkateshwara LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1709 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   1,360,217.00


			544253			Food Lion # 2511			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			120 Nc 102 W			Ayden			28513			$   202,875.00


			502502			Wegmans Food Markets #139			Wegmans Food Markets Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3710 Davis Dr			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   735,296.00


			503102			Pilot Travel Center #6955			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1044 Jimmy Kerr Road			Haw River			27258			$   357,205.00


			544204			Food Lion # 1544			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			104 Nc Hwy 54			Carrboro			27510			$   266,693.00


			567063			Han-Dee Hugo # 26			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5629 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28412			$   756,321.00


			590021			Publix North Carolina LP #1546			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			165 Weaver Blvd			Weaverville			28787			$   412,340.00


			558961			Ingles #179 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3643 Howard Gap Rd			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   244,464.00


			591063			Speedway #07935			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Lawndale Ave			Greensboro			27455			$   272,446.00


			591214			Speedway #07906			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5706 S Hwy 41			Wallace			28466			$   820,318.00


			591283			Speedway #08244			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			124 NC Hwy 55 W			Mount Olive			28365			$   291,828.00


			230447			Energy Mart #11			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			508 Highway 9			Black Mountain			28711			$   605,095.00


			591181			Speedway #08215			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3805 South Charles Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   601,614.00


			567135			Han-Dee Hugo's #262			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			703 East 52 Bypass			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   - 0


			554047			Murphy USA #6556			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Montgomery Crossing			Biscoe			27209			$   282,456.00


			544319			Food Lion # 67			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1005 N. Madison Blvd.			Roxboro			27573			$   127,632.00


			586339			Walmart #1950 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2150 US 13 South			AHOSKIE			27910			$   105,438.00


			587001			Carlie C's IGA #810			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			506 W. Gannon Avenue			Zebulon			27597			$   173,630.00


			528368			Circle K#2723788			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			820 North Main St			High Point			27262			$   218,010.00


			528172			Circle K #2720823			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5801 Tryon Road			Cary			27518			$   342,786.00


			544512			Food Lion #1510			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3800 Reynolda Rd Ste 80			Winston-Salem			27106			$   155,126.00


			554090			Murphy Express #8823			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2840 Gillespie St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   662,700.00


			593015			Duck Thru Food Store # 19			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6320 S Croatan Hwy			Nags Head			27959			$   308,103.00


			231485			Piggly Wiggly #351			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			229 E Church St.			LAURINBURG			28352			$   14,770.00


			576028			Harris Teeter #69			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3201-123 Edwards Mill Rd.			Raleigh			27612			$   913,465.00


			576041			Harris Teeter #118			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5277 Sunset Lake Road			Holly Springs			27540			$   396,031.00


			576071			Harris Teeter #191			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8260 Market Street			Wilmington			28411			$   425,945.00


			576123			Harris Teeter #379			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			636 Spartanburg Hwy			Hendersonville			28792			$   51,103.00


			576567			Harris Teeter #297			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			310 N Greensboro St.			CARRBORO			27510			$   67,049.00


			842001			Greensboro Coliseum			Greensboro Coliseum-Chain Head			Special Events and Locations			1921 W. Lee St			GREENSBORO			27403			$   36,660.00


			121043			Lucky Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6402-B Market Street			Wilmington			28405			$   78,336.00


			591236			Speedway #08191			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2395 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28401			$   401,752.00


			116023			IBB Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5602 Bragg Blvd			Fayetteville			28303			$   350,796.00


			112753			Broad Street Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			711 N Broad Street			Edenton			27932			$   748,873.00


			112626			Crossroads Grocery						Convenience Store			3245 Bruce Garner Rd.			Creedmoor			27522			$   434,184.00


			112339			Mom's Grill Inc.						Convenience Store			1041 John Small Avenue			Washington			27889			$   943,023.00


			120898			CITY MOBILE & TOBACCO						Tobacco Store			1501 Sunset Ave Suite A			Clinton			28328			$   45,244.00


			102291			Sheetz 371			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5200 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   549,042.00


			109601			Sheetz #542			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1671 NC 42 Hwy W			Clayton			27520			$   366,890.00


			112425			Wilton Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2520 NC Highway 96			FRANKLINTON			27525			$   683,561.00


			118583			Burlington Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2109 Durham St.			Burlington			27217			$   463,174.00


			111484			Sheetz #658			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4401 Burlington Rd			GREENSBORO			27405			$   234,111.00


			105649			The Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 Oakview Rd.			High Point			27265			$   470,872.00


			118577			North Wadesboro Grocery						Convenience Store			1205 N. Greene St.			Wadesboro			28170			$   7,374.00


			888425			Wide Open Bluegrass			C-Mini Mart #12			Special Events and Locations			500 S. Salisbury St.			RALEIGH			27601			$   4,802.00


			112832			Superior Food						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			220 N. Centennial Ave			High Point			27260			$   347,695.00


			114209			Lumberton Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2402 N. Elm Street			Lumberton			28358			$   1,317,025.00


			300050			A.J. McMurphys						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1914 Turnbury Dr. Suite F&G			GREENVILLE			27858			$   - 0


			116462			Smoke Shop						Tobacco Store			112 York Rd.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   95,500.00


			114329			Plantation Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			898 Roberdel Road			Rockingham			28379			$   451,039.00


			118107			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Blowing Rock Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			106492			Bell's Corner						General Merchandise			507 Main Street			Pollocksville			28573			$   11,231.00


			118459			Stallings Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4540 Potters Rd.			Stallings			28104			$   502,614.00


			118225			Akramco LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 N. Church St			Rocky Mount			27804			$   605,433.00


			100891			Tillery Sportsman						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			48130 NC Hwy 24-27			Albemarle			28001			$   198,506.00


			111995			Rockwell Tobacco & Grocery						Tobacco Store			118 China Grove HWY			ROCKWELL			28138			$   12,846.00


			105742			Kingz Downtown Market, LLC						Convenience Store			418 N. Liberty St.			Winston Salem			27101			$   - 0


			111792			Sal's Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			3570 US Highway 17 S			CHOCOWINITY			27817			$   145,379.00


			111696			Lasalle Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2007 Beatties Ford Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   143,782.00


			102156			Allen's Exxon & Wrecker						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2107 N Church St.			Greensboro			27405			$   15,170.00


			116935			Hillsboro Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			114 Hwy 86 N			Hillsborough			27278			$   458,755.00


			118770			M n M Mart						Convenience Store			804 S Mebane St.			Burlington			27215			$   91,419.00


			114461			Charlie's Market						Convenience Store			5035 Faith Road			Salisbury			28146			$   351,830.00


			104504			World Wide Imports #1						General Merchandise			224 N Generals Blvd.			Lincolnton			28092			$   55,180.00


			120818			Norlina Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			215 Hwy 1 S			Norlina			27563			$   203,371.00


			118347			Quickie Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			255 S. Churton St.			Hillsborough			27278			$   1,150,031.00


			118184			Stuckey's Dairy Queen						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			121 Parker Padgett Rd			Old Fort			28762			$   115,845.00


			224222			Kwik 3 Points Groc & Grill #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15645 N.C. Highway 86 S.			Prospect Hill			27314			$   481,693.00


			116004			Food Mart #10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1150 Virgilina Rd			Roxboro			27573			$   185,832.00


			110890			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			935 Salisbury Road			Statesville			28677			$   631,736.00


			116037			One Stop Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2077-A US Hwy 70			Swannanoa			28778			$   911,963.00


			116308			Howard Seafood						Convenience Store			501 Castle Street			Wilmington			28401			$   459,411.00


			300291			West Market St. Yacht Club						Bar			290 Edwardia Dr.			GREENSBORO			27409			$   - 0


			116643			E-Z Way Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			600 East D St.			Newton			28658			$   549,098.00


			116883			Hilltop Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1151 16th Street NE			Hickory			28601			$   266,178.00


			120107			Antioch Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4111 Hwy 158			Oxford			27565			$   301,623.00


			109952			Saluda Truck Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1380 Ozone Dr.			Saluda			28773			$   305,498.00


			109389			Realo Discount Drug						Drug Store			9041 Hwy 17			Pollocksville			28573			$   - 0


			118789			Hilltop Grill & Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11074 NC Hwy 87			Eden			27288			$   362,643.00


			120239			VaVa Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4928 Cumberland Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   2,533,245.00


			114596			Rougemont Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12924 North Roxboro Rd.			Rougemont			27572			$   985,308.00


			109390			Midway Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7121 Hwy 64			Morganton			28655			$   237,727.00


			104538			West A Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1106 West A Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   - 0


			111851			Family Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			745 NC HWY 45 N			MERRY HILL			27957			$   38,863.00


			300186			Hell's Kitchen						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			118 A Princess Street			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			300706			Brady's Pub & Sports Bar						Bar			27 Annette Dr. Suite 105			BENSON			27504			$   - 0


			118877			EZ Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1124 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   468,667.00


			116055			Ehringhaus Smoke Shop and Conv.						Convenience Store			300 Ehringhaus St.			Elizabeth City			27909			$   269,069.00


			118658			Stop & Go #6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1022 North 14th Street			Bessemer City			28016			$   663,853.00


			110465			258 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3483 Hwy 258 S			SNOW HILL			28580			$   558,673.00


			111489			Logan Mart						Convenience Store			633 N Brown St.			CHADBOURN			28431			$   99,984.00


			108076			Honey Pik Foods						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4432 N. Center Street			Hickory			28601			$   750,492.00


			118804			Mary Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			325 E. Roosevelt Avenue			Wake Forest			27587			$   240,939.00


			112896			Rivertrail Mercantile						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3313 US Hwy 64 E			Advance			27006			$   26,985.00


			120160			7-Eleven # 19847B						Convenience Store			1601Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   437,788.00


			220021			Duke's Mini Mart			Ahmed Aldhabyani			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			282 Hwy 56 East			Louisburg			27549			$   223,165.00


			104943			Express Market 2			Atlantic Service Group			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3924 Taylors Bridge Hwy			Clinton			28328			$   196,788.00


			528303			Circle K #2723142			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3122 Ft Bragg Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   353,468.00


			219601			Clinton Express Mart			Jamal Ahmed Alsaidi			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 Lisbon Street			Clinton			28328			$   279,341.00


			116971			Arrington Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1805 Bill Lane Blvd			Dudley			28333			$   506,224.00


			300551			Pat Murnane's Irish Pub			Robert Martin Inc			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2108 S. Main St			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   - 0


			226301			The Smart Shop			Salim NC Inc			Convenience Store			101 12th St			SCOTLAND NECK			27874			$   225,195.00


			109550			Food Mart Express			Safwan M. Atiri			Convenience Store			303 Spring Ave			Spring Lake			28390			$   311,255.00


			229062			Country Mart			Desperados Western Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			320 W. Raleigh Street			Siler City			27344			$   637,778.00


			229148			365 Fast Mart #105			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			605 Tamarack Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   412,110.00


			215721			301 Convenient Mart			Family Hospitality LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1551 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   1,016,752.00


			102142			KGs Quik Stop #103			Khalid Ghaleb			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4613 Hwy 221 N			Marion			28752			$   197,319.00


			514017			Eblen Short Stop #15			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1185 Charlotte Hwy			Fairview			28730			$   223,457.00


			528087			Circle K #1492			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			279 Warren C Coleman Blvd N			Concord			28027			$   188,530.00


			503206			Topsail Exxon			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			23154 US Hwy. 17			Hampstead			28443			$   470,264.00


			544290			Food Lion # 2601			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4915 Arendell St			Morehead City			28557			$   526,250.00


			582049			Scotchman #3323			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5325 S. College Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   417,370.00


			544419			Food Lion #429			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1433 S. Pollock Street			Selma			27576			$   312,469.00


			503226			PMG SS # 26			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1717 Owen Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   506,847.00


			503224			PMG SS # 21			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 Skibo Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   611,492.00


			501117			Cubbard Express #17			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3181 South NC Hwy 16			Wilkesboro			28697			$   630,836.00


			586401			Walmart #1039 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2241 Rockford St			MOUNT AIRY			27030			$   169,795.00


			567118			Han-Dee Hugo's # 236			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1100 Brawley School Rd.			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   251,399.00


			528433			Circle K #2723984			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 E. Main St			Waxhaw			28173			$   198,637.00


			529042			Northpoint Family Fare # 355			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7765 North Point Blvd			Winston Salem			27106			$   615,962.00


			544225			Food Lion # 1619			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			901 S Brightleaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   222,926.00


			548011			New Dixie # 16			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2171 Hwy 125			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   335,764.00


			320263			Tinyz Tavern			Big Boys LLC			Bar			44 Shuckin Lane Unit 44-106			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   - 0


			544035			Food Lion # 279			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1402 E Main Street			Havelock			28532			$   385,853.00


			544374			Food Lion # 1065			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3570 West Franklin Avenue			GASTONIA			28052			$   210,714.00


			528407			Circle K #2723950			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15620 John J Delaney Drive			Charlotte			28277			$   330,195.00


			218261			561 Exxon			Nigah Brothers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			23730 NC Hwy 561			Enfield			27823			$   169,502.00


			502116			Refuel 116			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10525 Hwy 64 E			Apex			27523			$   387,104.00


			528180			Circle K #2720851			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1110 Huffman Mill Road			BURLINGTON			27215			$   258,172.00


			586022			Walmart #6263			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5039 University Pkwy			Winston Salem			27106			$   129,441.00


			501818			Smoker Friendly #629			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1005 Monroe Street Ste. C			Carthage			28327			$   201,362.00


			544213			Food Lion # 1577			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1000 Waughtown St			WINSTON SALEM			27107			$   187,922.00


			544537			Food Lion #2255			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2201 W WT Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28269			$   392,513.00


			567016			Han-Dee Hugo # 61			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11928 US 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   346,662.00


			582120			Market Express #17379			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10636 Providence Rd			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   390,074.00


			584017			Citistop 115			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3094 Sweeten Creek Rd.			Asheville			28803			$   507,727.00


			528416			Circle K #2723964			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			935 Charlottetown Ave.			Charlotte			28204			$   194,990.00


			529064			Airport Rd. BP Family Fare#105			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 Airport Rd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   533,019.00


			528044			Circle K # 6315			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10115 N Main St			Archdale			27263			$   389,754.00


			535012			Times Turn Around # 30			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 Beatty Dr			Belmont			28012			$   429,431.00


			528097			Circle K #1539			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			480 Williams Road			Lewisville			27023			$   285,431.00


			558731			Ingles Market #11 Kiosk			Ingles Market Gas Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1980 Asheville Hwy			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   56,126.00


			558025			Ingles Markets # 43			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2901 Hendersonville Rd			Fletcher			28732			$   363,903.00


			590046			Publix North Carolina LP #1703			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5003 E Oak Island Dr.			OAK ISLAND			28465			$   307,118.00


			593024			Duck Thru Food Store #28			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			416 Caratoke Hwy			Moyock			27958			$   197,886.00


			593047			Duck Thru Food Store #55			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			211 HWY 13  BYPASS			Windsor			27983			$   429,682.00


			576048			Harris Teeter #137			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			88 Chatham Downs Drive			Chapel Hill			27517			$   302,627.00


			576068			Harris Teeter #179			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			19815 North Cove Road			Cornelius			28031			$   425,364.00


			576148			Harris Teeter #236			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7145 O'Kelly Chapel Rd.			Cary			27519			$   439,099.00


			231688			Fastop Market #309			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			650 US Highway 64 West			MURPHY			28906			$   273,732.00


			232122			DD Express Star			Shiva Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			231 S. Main St			Star			27356			$   61,837.00


			232182			Stenoura LLC			Stenoura LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2682 Highway 158W			Oxford			27565			$   33,052.00


			591036			Speedway #06930			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3715 Peters Creek Pkwy			Winston Salem			27127			$   317,822.00


			118575			Phillips Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 Phillips Avenue			Greensboro			27405			$   168,943.00


			106108			Roxboro Pure Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 E Cornwallis Rd			Durham			27707			$   356,054.00


			111416			North West Discount						Convenience Store			201 Northwest Blvd.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   46,518.00


			111858			The Mills BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1002 Holden Avenue SW			CONCORD			28025			$   583,165.00


			120077			Gastown #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1526 N Fayettville St.			Asheboro			27203			$   132,955.00


			118062			Newland Quality Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			420 Cranberry St.			Newland			28657			$   302,271.00


			111984			Sheetz #838			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1215 Peeler Road			SALISBURY			28146			$   237,760.00


			114749			Catons Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5416 Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   350,812.00


			111016			Sheetz #598			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1885 N. Broad Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   597,092.00


			116555			KS Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1969 Northwest Blvd			Newton			28658			$   833,059.00


			104916			New Bern Avenue Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 New Bern Avenue			Raleigh			27610			$   785,521.00


			106948			Sheetz #432			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1001 Gardner Hill Drive			Jamestown			27282			$   143,817.00


			112553			Harry's Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			730 Washburn Switch Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   447,373.00


			118311			Leasburg Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7306 US Highway 158 East			LEASBURG			27291			$   84,534.00


			100934			Mac's General Merchandise						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4432 NC Hwy 242 South			Dunn			28334			$   284,558.00


			300060			Cody's III						Bar			6485 Carolina Beach Dr.			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			120709			Union Cross BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1557 Union Cross Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   818,584.00


			120041			Johnston County Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2525 Johnston County Rd			Angier			27501			$   355,377.00


			110540			Shell Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			137 E. Harrison Street			Reidsville			27320			$   132,877.00


			116532			Interstate Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1812 NC Hwy 67			JONESVILLE			28642			$   229,354.00


			106394			Lighthouse Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2777 Hwy. 55 West			Kinston			28504			$   689,082.00


			120850			Energy Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1974 Skyway Dr			MONROE			28110			$   82,946.00


			116669			PRD Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3601 N. Church Street			Greensboro			27405			$   115,342.00


			120030			Huntersville BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14138 Statesville Road			Huntersville			28078			$   1,242,126.00


			103461			The Drive-Thru, LLC						Convenience Store			616 Randolph Street			Thomasville			27360			$   233,566.00


			120322			Bill's Truck Stop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1210 Snider Kines Road			Linwood			27299			$   521,380.00


			120883			SIL Discount Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			119 E Hwy 97			Wilson			27896			$   115,845.00


			114398			Quick One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			724 NC Hwy 66 S			Kernersville			27284			$   781,306.00


			118420			Shriji Hari LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1423 South Aspen St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			118596			C&C Mart						Convenience Store			3000 Lawndale Dr.			Greensboro			27408			$   11,935.00


			116230			Kim's Mart						Convenience Store			2114 W Webb Ave			Burlington			27217			$   - 0


			106928			Arcola Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2181 NC Hwy 43			Warrenton			27589			$   417,480.00


			101150			Efland Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3419 Hwy 70 West			Efland			27243			$   484,323.00


			111879			LBS Stop N Shop						Convenience Store			602 Martin St.			DURHAM			27704			$   114,710.00


			120085			My Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 MLK Jr Blvd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   459,000.00


			118157			Sam's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2906 South Elm-Eugene Street			Greensboro			27406			$   150,767.00


			120995			EZ Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			909 Hwy 117 South			GOLDSBORO			27530			$   29,250.00


			120258			Red Apple Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3338 US HWY 13 N			POWELLSVILLE			27967			$   533,412.00


			120264			Quick On The Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2009 N Elm St			Greensboro			27408			$   227,620.00


			118027			Circle B Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 King Street			Hamlet			28345			$   221,662.00


			109782			Food Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 Depot St.			Roxboro			27573			$   353,980.00


			111347			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4007 Burlington Road			GREENSBORO			27405			$   296,874.00


			120609			G K Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			126 E. Main Ave.			Taylorsville			28681			$   627,457.00


			118704			Metcalf's Grocery						Convenience Store			1047 Tryon School Rd.			Bessemer City			28016			$   226,471.00


			118423			Linwood Family Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			511 Linwood Rd			Kings Mountain			28086			$   1,233,185.00


			118924			Park N Shop #19 Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2859 Caratoke Hwy			Currituck			27929			$   202,224.00


			120941			Smart Shop 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7122 Burlington Rd.			Whitsett			27377			$   180,261.00


			111682			Tobacco World						Tobacco Store			2021 Griffith Rd, Ste 300			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   100,832.00


			112847			Lee's Quick Stop						Convenience Store			303 N. Main Street			Mount Holly			28120			$   202,378.00


			121023			Carlie C's IGA # 895						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2738 Bragg  Blvd			Fayetteville			28303			$   19,707.00


			101232			Grocery Boy Jr. #30						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8604 Mt. Pleasant Church Road			Willow Spring			27592			$   937,166.00


			111303			Benson Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 E Main Street			BENSON			27504			$   459,568.00


			105713			Kwik Trip						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1200 E. Bessemer St.			Greensboro			27405			$   917,010.00


			118454			Rock Ridge Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6127 Hwy 42 West			Wilson			27893			$   788,840.00


			118092			Z Mart						Convenience Store			103 N. Railroad St.			Magnolia			28453			$   297,912.00


			112623			Express Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			503 W. Mills Street			Columbus			28722			$   599,227.00


			116481			Mollys Market						Convenience Store			800 Mills Gap Rd.			Fletcher			28732			$   639,816.00


			120548			365 Fast Mart #137						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1015 Hope Mills Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   341,179.00


			118129			7-Eleven #35543A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6233 Albemarle Rd.			Charlotte			28212			$   315,785.00


			109776			Sabaa Grocery & Grill LLC						Convenience Store			1325 Tarboro St.			Rocky Mount			27801			$   268,405.00


			112408			Kilborne Mart Inc						Convenience Store			2112 Kilborne Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   504,636.00


			116360			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			322 South Brown Street			Chadbourn			28431			$   90,442.00


			120630			Lucky 7 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1208 E. Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   85,263.00


			109728			Pick N Go #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7701 NC Hwy 68 North			Stokesdale			27357			$   509,990.00


			120992			Friendship Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7000 Friendship Church Road			McLeansville			27301			$   49,785.00


			116726			Compare Foods Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4316 N. Tryon St.			Charlotte			28213			$   207,877.00


			116727			Compare Foods Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3600 N. Sharon Amity Rd			Charlotte			28205			$   209,458.00


			102044			Village Market			Jarvis Food Markets, Inc.			Convenience Store			71 Sparta Road			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   899,094.00


			219304			Gastonia Express Mart			KBB International Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1809 South York Rd			GASTONIA			28052			$   282,437.00


			106538			Parkway Express			Parkway Market of Kernersville			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6116 University Pkwy			Winston Salem			27105			$   210,762.00


			101774			Clemmer's Country Corner			Harold G. Clemmer, Jr.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			109 E. Hudson Blvd.			GASTONIA			28054			$   1,177,828.00


			203962			Buy Quick			Yosef, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4601 Gordon Rd.			WILMINGTON			28411			$   1,127,370.00


			502176			Refuel 179			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2003 W Cary Parkway			Morrisville			27560			$   467,092.00


			528283			Circle K #2723101			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2229 Raleigh Rd.			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   306,744.00


			528411			Kangaroo Express  # 3956			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1627 East Main St			Lincolnton			28092			$   414,331.00


			105007			Express Market # 10			Atlantic Service Group			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1311 Sw Blvd Hwy 701			Clinton			28328			$   493,298.00


			222142			Pinelevel Food Mart			Adams C Mart of PPL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1880 US Hwy 70A			Pine Level			27568			$   641,621.00


			503108			Pilot Travel Center #7983			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			985 Peeler Rd			Salisbury			28147			$   334,160.00


			106133			Sunrise Food & Gas			Sunrise Food & Gas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 W 3rd St.			Siler City			27344			$   - 0


			528272			Circle K #2723087			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1830 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   370,603.00


			528053			CIRCLE K # 2708216			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			199 Pine Valley / Twenty Four			Jacksonville			28546			$   484,379.00


			109177			Fast Shop of Burnsville			B & M Lee Oil Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13234 Hwy 742			Polkton			28135			$   24,877.00


			528147			Circle K #2720395			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3600 W Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   742,811.00


			500342			Fast Phil's # 9			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1111 Brawley School Road			Mooresville			28117			$   568,531.00


			222424			Bull Market 103			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			218 W. Lakewood Ave			Durham			27707			$   367,702.00


			528393			Kangaroo Express # 3934			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2483 Franklin Blvd			GASTONIA			28054			$   452,089.00


			227661			Eastway Express			J & U Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1500 Eastway Dr.			Charlotte			28205			$   - 0


			528362			Circle K #2723780			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3321 Apex Hwy 55			Durham			27713			$   247,085.00


			586349			Walmart #2749 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2514 Halltown Rd			SPRUCE PINE			28777			$   290,983.00


			529020			Fleming Family Fare # 248			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Fleming Rd			Greensboro			27410			$   490,632.00


			544055			Food Lion # 465			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3535 S Church Street			Burlington			27215			$   546,038.00


			544277			Food Lion # 2580			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			301 E Washington St			La Grange			28551			$   109,924.00


			544422			Food Lion #2203			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2226 Park Road			Charlotte			28203			$   312,219.00


			544506			Food Lion #2226			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9147 Cleveland Road			Clayton			27520			$   419,992.00


			582108			Roadrunner #6084			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1980 Dellwood Road			Waynesville			28786			$   586,669.00


			509028			Lowe's Foods # 158			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4000 NC Hwy 105 S			Banner Elk			28604			$   98,946.00


			567087			Han-Dee Hugo # 3			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7050 Zion Church Rd			Leland			28451			$   552,817.00


			591115			Speedway #08677			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3778 Hwy 15-501			Carthage			28327			$   114,231.00


			500501			Realo Discount Drug			Eastern Carolina Pharmacy Care			Drug Store			300 N Queen Street			Kinston			28501			$   13,804.00


			528402			Circle K #2723944			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11640 Providence Rd			Charlotte			28277			$   541,210.00


			529091			Hillside Family Fare #307			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3921 Fayetteville Street			DURHAM			27713			$   845,923.00


			591158			Speedway #08224			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			604 East Main St			Murfreesboro			27855			$   208,034.00


			544217			Food Lion # 1589			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3417 N Main St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   208,522.00


			591177			Speedway #07958			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			170 W 3rd St			Ayden			28513			$   409,915.00


			503104			Pilot Travel Center #6996			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2574 West NC 24 Hwy			Warsaw			28398			$   160,625.00


			528221			Circle K #2723004			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3931 Rosehill Road			Fayetteville			28311			$   168,746.00


			528228			Circle K #2723012			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5036 Rosehill Rd.			Fayetteville			28311			$   367,137.00


			107716			Malpass Corner Inc			MALPASS CORNER INC			Convenience Store			5235 Malpass Corner Road			Currie			28435			$   91,516.00


			509055			Lowe's Foods # 189			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3001 Widewaters Pkwy			Knightdale			27545			$   387,712.00


			544196			Food Lion # 1513			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			433 NC Hwy 49 S			ASHEBORO			27205			$   183,814.00


			527062			Quality Mart #62			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1736 NC Hwy 67			Jonesville			28642			$   545,556.00


			528041			Circle K # 6264			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 N Harrison Ave			CARY			27513			$   379,324.00


			501812			Smoker Friendly #611			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2310 West Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   172,974.00


			509053			Lowe's Foods # 187			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12524 Capital Blvd			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   261,359.00


			222145			Angier Meat Market			Adams C Mart of PPL LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			89 S. Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   168,275.00


			230566			College Lakes Liberty			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4147 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   759,709.00


			503261			PMG 403			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4147 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   129,410.00


			544117			Food Lion # 884			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			630 East Street  Suite 610			Pittsboro			27312			$   182,788.00


			544424			Food Lion #852			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			103 Village Road			Leland			28451			$   481,513.00


			544498			Food Lion #1566			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1151 Eastern Ave			Nashville			27856			$   164,065.00


			544257			Food Lion # 2526			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			80 Whiteville Towne Centre			Whiteville			28472			$   305,681.00


			582080			Handy Mart #4717			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4340 US 70 E			Goldsboro			27534			$   785,107.00


			591191			Speedway #08673			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1760 NC Hwy 5			Aberdeen			28315			$   587,570.00


			544339			Food Lion # 2686			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1160 US Hwy 1 N			Youngsville			27596			$   584,963.00


			558086			Ingles Markets #150			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			722 Sullivan Rd.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   250,641.00


			591237			Speedway #08184			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7413 Market St			Wilmington			28411			$   548,240.00


			528201			Circle K #2720926			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2101 Wayne Memorial			Goldsboro			27534			$   492,474.00


			582116			Rose Mart  #17369			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			210 E Six Forks Rd			Raleigh			27609			$   199,485.00


			593019			Duck Thru Food Store # 23			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			520 S HWY 64-264			Manteo			27954			$   553,720.00


			593028			Duck Thru Food Store #33			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			381 Hwy. 43			Vanceboro			28586			$   250,116.00


			231483			Piggly Wiggly #345			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			406 E. 3rd St.			PEMBROKE			28372			$   (2,692.00)


			576045			Harris Teeter #127			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1955 N. Peacehaven Road			Winston Salem			27106			$   277,877.00


			576183			Harris Teeter #421 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3573 MLK Drive			NEW BERN			28562			$   54,743.00


			596012			Southeast Energy LLC			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			374 Rodney Orr Bypass			Robbinsville			28771			$   574,415.00


			599005			Breeze Thru #30066			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3405 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   922,863.00


			231862			Tommy's Mini Mart			Vera J. Stephens			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1832 Cole Mill Rd.			Durham			27712			$   559,411.00


			591149			Speedway #08682			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6127 US 301 S			Four Oaks			27524			$   239,450.00


			594004			Sun-DO Allenton			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2935 E 5th St			Lumberton			28358			$   471,045.00


			232281			Tripstop			Tripstop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1120 W Sugar Creek Road			Charlotte			28213			$   - 0


			114381			Hot Spot Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			330 Roxboro Rd			Haw River			27258			$   850,053.00


			114913			The Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1103 Summit Ave.			Greensboro			27405			$   1,037,969.00


			118286			J & S Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 S Main St			Lexington			27292			$   113,918.00


			116638			Graham Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			419 S Main St			Graham			27253			$   956,494.00


			118287			Bebber						Convenience Store			816 NC Hwy 90 East			Taylorsville			28681			$   143,566.00


			101181			Park Grove Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Lancaster Ave.			Monroe			28112			$   209,583.00


			102812			Best Gas and Grill, Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4453 US Hwy 117 S. Alt.			Dudley			28333			$   - 0


			576030			Harris Teeter #88			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13000 South Tryon St. Ste. C			Charlotte			28278			$   884,667.00


			118389			Country Store						Convenience Store			3141 Rocky Hock Road			Edenton			27932			$   113,112.00


			120111			Al's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1925 Chapel Hill Rd.			Durham			27707			$   604,925.00


			112165			Eagle Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1450 Baptist Childrens Home Rd			THOMASVILLE			27360			$   590,099.00


			111641			Sheetz #688			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 Moye Blvd			GREENVILLE			27834			$   440,439.00


			116981			Piggly Wiggly 280						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			372 Hwy 58 North			Trenton			28585			$   68,365.00


			112178			Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120 Bostic Sunshine Hwy			Bostic			28018			$   655,454.00


			112568			Zero Point						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			84 Asheville Hwy.			Brevard			28712			$   158,312.00


			114135			Fairgrove Food Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1335 North Highway 16			Denver			28037			$   363,345.00


			120660			Mills Drive Thru						Convenience Store			3710 River Road			Vanceboro			28586			$   241,623.00


			116456			CP's Pantry and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			605 Cedar Point Blvd			CEDAR POINT			28584			$   - 0


			116845			Sam's Mart #106						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4235 Providence Rd			Charlotte			28211			$   578,624.00


			118688			Newton Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1912 Bethany Church Rd.			NEWTON			28658			$   17,924.00


			109404			Discount Foods of Lenoir						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1661 Connelly Springs Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   959,882.00


			121003			7-Eleven #38767A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2821 N. NC 16 Business Hwy			DENVER			28037			$   29,436.00


			118326			KVZ Corner Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3108 NC Hwy 14			Reidsville			27320			$   236,769.00


			120952			Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 E NC Highway 24			Roseboro			28382			$   52,158.00


			300268			Small Bar Matthews						Bar			4320 Potters Rd.			MATTHEWS			28105			$   - 0


			114213			Bela Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1846 N. Church St.			Burlington			27217			$   812,486.00


			111503			Esha Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1029 S. Lafayette St			SHELBY			28152			$   374,287.00


			109690			Gash Mini Mart						Convenience Store			5622 E. Independence Blvd			Charlotte			28212			$   308,231.00


			114357			Dev Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			305 E Mountain Street			Kernersville			27284			$   704,270.00


			109614			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3112 Milton Rd			Charlotte			28215			$   329,401.00


			120662			Brothers Fast Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			139 S. Main Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   626,054.00


			111799			Millers Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2144 NC Highway 88 W			WEST JEFFERSON			28694			$   98,898.00


			111705			Tobacco Money Mart						Tobacco Store			4810 Ramsey St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   48,746.00


			116219			Triton Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			205 E Jackson Blvd.			Erwin			28339			$   862,081.00


			118328			S & Y Market LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4010 Martin Luther King Blvd			New Bern			28562			$   - 0


			121069			City Mart 2						Convenience Store			430 Hasty School Road			Thomasville			27360			$   23,100.00


			116577			Aarti & Megh LLC						Convenience Store			400 Patton Ave.			Monroe			28110			$   - 0


			116592			Olde Brunswick Store No. 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5303 E. Oak Island Dr.			Oak Island			28465			$   462,966.00


			111859			Eastover Trading Co						General Merchandise			3353 Dunn Road			EASTOVER			28312			$   24,593.00


			116735			The Ole Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Burke Street			Rhodhiss			28667			$   87,334.00


			120517			HWY 64 Tobacco and Food Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2210 Taylorsville Rd. Hwy 90			Lenoir			28645			$   118,434.00


			101295			Henderson's Food Center						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			550 North East St.			Kinston			28501			$   119,117.00


			120137			Fuel Smart 14						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7039 JORDAN RD			RAMSEUR			27316			$   226,500.00


			120289			Kennedy's Korner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7000 Friendship Church Road			McLeansville			27301			$   63,438.00


			111594			Shelly's Grocery and Bakery LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			924 W. Main St.			FOREST CITY			28043			$   44,992.00


			106959			MS Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5600 W. Friendly Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   679,253.00


			108324			J.D.'s Truck Stop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3360 Crab Tree Road			Waynesville			28785			$   415,247.00


			108122			67 Gas for Less						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7915 Reynolda Rd.			Pfafftown			27040			$   169,841.00


			108320			Quick Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4302 W. Gate City Boulevard			Greensboro			27407			$   528,888.00


			120282			M & M C Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4142 NC 33 W			Greenville			27834			$   500,737.00


			116441			Smart Shop 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7122 Burlington Rd.			Whitsett			27377			$   306,419.00


			110364			Island's Choice						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3216 Cedar Island Road			Cedar Island			28520			$   69,588.00


			118920			Williamsboro Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7690 NC 39 Hwy N			Henderson			27537			$   538,653.00


			101269			Neighborhood Market						Convenience Store			507 E. Lizzie St			Selma			27576			$   - 0


			118138			Lucky 7-3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			119 East Main St			Rowland			28383			$   439,586.00


			102644			Jeffs Golden Gate BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 Golden Gate Drive			Greensboro			27405			$   - 0


			101676			Fairway #9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 New Walkertown Rd.			Winston Salem			27101			$   262,596.00


			118372			Waseem Market						Convenience Store			10 Sims Bridge Rd			Franklinton			27525			$   33,749.00


			120358			Tiger Mart 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			824 E Broad Ave			Rockingham			28379			$   268,079.00


			118887			R&M Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1563 Patton Avenue			Asheville			28806			$   369,899.00


			118646			Uma Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3103 US Hwy 70 E			Smithfield			27577			$   701,314.00


			118445			S&S Food & Gas LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1309 Lake View Road			Fairmont			28340			$   - 0


			110390			Piggly Wiggly #33						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2202 Hwy 258 N			KINSTON			28504			$   327,601.00


			110681			Jebee LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 SW US Hwy 70			HICKORY			28602			$   492,958.00


			118992			Faulkner's Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8155 Red Oak Blvd.			Red Oak			27868			$   283,394.00


			111760			Kapp's Country Store						Convenience Store			2331 NC Hwy 801 N			MOCKSVILLE			27028			$   - 0


			111605			Mast Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2762 E Old US Highway 64			LEXINGTON			27292			$   - 0


			217742			Love's Travel Stop #507			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1105 Peeler Road			SALISBURY			28146			$   310,352.00


			201591			Samir's #15			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			146 Wiggins Road			Candler			28715			$   218,138.00


			223913			United Food Mart 3			United Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store			50 Cabarrus Avenue West			Concord			28025			$   384,654.00


			102884			Griffins Food Store #6			Griffins Food Stores, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8353 Red Oak Blvd.			Red Oak			27868			$   878,038.00


			227646			Fastop Market #307			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			734 West US Hwy 19 E BYP			Burnsville			28714			$   252,292.00


			215682			Eagles #7			Eagles Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1269 Greenwood Rd.			Lemon Springs			28355			$   - 0


			109466			J & L Discount Food & Tobacco			Nabil Alkahtani			Convenience Store			1828 Murchison Rd			Fayetteville			28301			$   154,280.00


			228483			Bi Rite Market 7			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			304 Mill Branch Rd			Sharpsburg			27878			$   120,739.00


			229145			365 Fast Mart #102			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			6403 Cliffdale Rd.			Fayetteville			28314			$   655,766.00


			229982			Mikes Food Store			NC Ventures LLC			Convenience Store			810 E Grover St.			SHELBY			28150			$   257,237.00


			227648			Fastop Market #309			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			650 US Highway 64 West			MURPHY			28906			$   102,134.00


			214683			Rob's Food Mart			Zip N Mart Inc			Convenience Store			8152 Fayetteville Rd.			RAEFORD			28376			$   57,983.00


			503106			Pilot Travel Center #7971			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1343 Rock Barn Rd I40 Exit 133			Conover			28613			$   336,702.00


			586437			Walmart #4334 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			25 Northridge Commons PKWY			WEAVERVILLE			28787			$   233,285.00


			503237			PMG SS # 48			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			713 W Main St			SANFORD			27332			$   911,725.00


			230147			Single Stop 3			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6783 Cruso Road			Canton			28716			$   101,924.00


			230841			Quik Chek			Sachchiya Mata LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 S MAIN ST			CANDOR			27229			$   - 0


			528389			Circle K #2723928			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			421 Tyvola Rd			Charlotte			28217			$   249,475.00


			528400			Kangaroo Express  # 3941			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8505 S Tryon St			Charlotte			28273			$   197,242.00


			229882			Kent Kwik #711			Kent Distributors Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			115 Franklin Rd.			HIGHLANDS			28741			$   48,066.00


			586047			Walmart #7009 (Fuel Station)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			349 Kinston Highway			Richlands			28574			$   543,437.00


			586048			Walmart #7243 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			908 NC Highway 53 East			Burgaw			28425			$   596,654.00


			567082			Han-Dee Hugo # 202			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1407 E Dixie Dr.			ASHEBORO			27203			$   563,799.00


			567115			Han-Dee Hugo's # 233			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2850 S Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   607,832.00


			217122			Jay's Food Mart # 2			Shree Zapesvari Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10827 NC Hwy 211 East			Aberdeen			28315			$   225,942.00


			507012			Smoker Friendly # 1			Smoker Friendly			Tobacco Store			5568 Hwy 42 W			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			509136			Lowe's Foods #262			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			687 Mills Park Drive			CARY			27519			$   117,180.00


			544343			Food Lion # 900			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			805 A East 4th Avenue			Red Springs			28377			$   91,213.00


			580152			7-Eleven #35587J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4300 N Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   4,587.00


			529026			Greensboro Coliseum  FF # 267			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2514 W Gate City Blvd			Greensboro			27403			$   553,148.00


			544184			Food Lion # 1453			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5303 Poplar Tent Rd			CONCORD			28027			$   300,975.00


			527066			Quality Mart #66			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			656 W. Main St.			Taylorsville			28681			$   303,265.00


			501827			Smoker Friendly #615			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1703 S. Main St			LAURINBURG			28352			$   192,028.00


			518001			EP Mart # 3			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			106 Glenview Rd			Enfield			27823			$   503,187.00


			500366			Run In #274			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1732 Connelly Springs Road			Lenoir			28645			$   451,565.00


			544306			Food Lion # 2652			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			668 S Broadway			Forest City			28043			$   171,214.00


			554028			Murphy Oil USA # 7242			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1403 North Scales			Reidsville			27320			$   200,739.00


			220913			Home Run Market #22			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3313 US Hwy 64 E			Advance			27006			$   331,253.00


			528182			Circle K #2720858			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1711 Eastwood Rd			WILMINGTON			28403			$   342,625.00


			528123			Circle K # 2720170			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 Pleasant Garden Rd			Greensboro			27406			$   257,371.00


			582023			Scotchman  #3115			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			36 River Rd.			Belville			28451			$   425,283.00


			589009			Nic's Pic Kwik # 11			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			980 NC Highway 710 N			Pembroke			28372			$   649,056.00


			501822			Smoker Friendly #633			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1096 Sabbath Home Rd SW Ste. 4			SUPPLY			28462			$   273,873.00


			586018			Walmart #3600			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			970 Strickland Bridge Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   246,597.00


			544050			Food Lion # 435			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2104 Statesville Blvd			SALISBURY			28147			$   293,344.00


			567071			Han-Dee Hugo # 34			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3706 Shipyard Blvd.			Wilmington			28403			$   588,057.00


			586341			Walmart #2134 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			7735 N Tryon Street			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   169,627.00


			518008			EP Mart # 12			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4801 Atlantic Ave			RALEIGH			27616			$   618,301.00


			544382			Food Lion # 1464			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			913 G West Third Street			Pembroke			28372			$   146,155.00


			544456			Food Lion #1456			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5200 US 29 Business STE 100			Reidsville			27320			$   147,297.00


			528406			Kangaroo Express  # 3948			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			131 Turnersburg Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   361,356.00


			544135			Food Lion # 1042			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			101 Lark Drive Hwy 168 S			Moyock			27958			$   207,820.00


			558010			Ingles Markets # 13			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			400 E Hwy 19 E			Burnsville			28714			$   232,113.00


			580109			7-Eleven #38767H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2821 N. NC 16 Business Hwy			DENVER			28037			$   119,338.00


			591201			Speedway #07951			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2775 US Hwy 117 S			Dudley			28333			$   209,787.00


			528299			Circle K #2723135			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8920 E Oak Island Dr.			Oak Island			28465			$   452,871.00


			558049			Ingles Markets # 116			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			230 Hwy 64 East			Hayesville			28904			$   233,520.00


			586344			Walmart #2440 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			210 Walmart Plz			SYLVA			28779			$   111,271.00


			528359			Circle K#2723777			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2062 Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   475,201.00


			106969			Five Points Mini Mart 2			Nasr Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3419 Oaks Road			New Bern			28560			$   891,974.00


			528457			Circle K #2706790			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			425 Hotel Drive			NEW BERN			28562			$   384,795.00


			576004			Harris Teeter #216			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2281 Cloverdale Avenue			Winston Salem			27103			$   301,143.00


			576534			Harris Teeter #494			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1273 NW Maynard Rd			Cary			27513			$   327,767.00


			504308			Nouria 2580 Hendersonville Road			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2580 Hendersonville Road			Arden			28704			$   144,681.00


			116958			Stoney Creek Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6305 Burlington Rd.			Whitsett			27377			$   1,247,966.00


			105149			WMB Quick Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3924 N. Main Street			Tarboro			27886			$   128,115.00


			300655			Da Lunch Box						Restaurant without Liquor License			1401 Dickinson Avenue			Greenville			27834			$   29,433.00


			112952			Country Corner Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 Jones Dairy Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   296,775.00


			109819			Sheetz #564			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2829 US Highway 70 West			Goldsboro			27530			$   404,110.00


			111035			Sheetz #602			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2387 Springs Road NE			Hickory			28601			$   310,440.00


			114815			7-Eleven #36068A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1005 S Main St			Kernersville			27284			$   598,890.00


			109859			Sheetz #571			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3350 North Main Street			High Point			27265			$   390,663.00


			114376			55 Fast Stop Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			209 Mt Olive Hwy.			Newton Grove			28366			$   - 0


			111255			7-Eleven #37316A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3643 S. Croatan Highway			NAGS HEAD			27959			$   763,247.00


			120892			Lowell Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			719 McAdenville Road			Lowell			28098			$   478,370.00


			108370			Pit Stop 301 Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6283 HWY 301 S			Hope Mills			28348			$   346,999.00


			118848			Chill Stop Valero						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			908 N Clinton Ave.			Dunn			28334			$   7,231.00


			116164			SH Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1218 Gardner Bagnal Blvd.			Statesville			28677			$   484,608.00


			108385			Jay Cornerstore						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			436 N. Hwy 16			Denver			28037			$   - 0


			112341			Ronald Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3440 Highland Ave N.E.			Hickory			28601			$   333,499.00


			300751			C Suite Lounge						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			312 Nutt St.			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			120413			Race Way Tarboro 848						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 Western Boulevard			Tarboro			27886			$   2,006,906.00


			118320			Spirit Mart						Convenience Store			504 College St.			Clinton			28328			$   96,212.00


			120101			PJ Grocery						Convenience Store			3754 ITA Road			Enfield			27823			$   - 0


			112749			7-Eleven #36779A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8325 Old Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   389,525.00


			120318			On The Way Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1160 Copperfield Blvd.			Concord			28025			$   334,978.00


			300700			LA Times Bar						Bar			2851 Maco Road NE			LELAND			28451			$   - 0


			103617			Starflite Convenience Store In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			327 E. Hamlet Ave			Hamlet			28345			$   - 0


			116374			Three Stars Mini Mart 2 LLC						Convenience Store			530 W. Cemetary Street			Salisbury			28144			$   189,626.00


			120062			Fast Mart 22						Convenience Store			1960 Hoffman Road			Foxfire			27281			$   366,581.00


			118354			Valley Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9258 Hwy 421 N			Zionville			28698			$   - 0


			118151			G K Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			126 E. Main Ave.			Taylorsville			28681			$   - 0


			300230			Tavern 14						Bar			6309 Market Street			WILMINGTON			28405			$   - 0


			120235			TP Food & Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			313 Main St.			Ellenboro			28040			$   54,492.00


			120592			Raleigh Rd C Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2406 Raleigh Rd			Henderson			27537			$   622,119.00


			114071			Oriental Store LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3601-101 Capital Boulevard			Raleigh			27604			$   17,479.00


			120860			Jabranco LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			928 W Raleigh Rd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   90,870.00


			114548			Big Boys, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			595 Bagley Road			Kenly			27542			$   1,250,532.00


			111170			Energy Stop #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20 Hendersonville Hwy			Pisgah Forest			28768			$   585,161.00


			109013			Asian Life Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4302 Market Street			Wilmington			28403			$   65,115.00


			120214			Sam's Mart #110						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8016 N. Tryon Street			Charlotte			28262			$   - 0


			300663			American Legion Post 116						Club or Association			6400 Johnson Pond Rd.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			111830			Uptown Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 South Center St.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   16,061.00


			118805			Fast Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3011 Georgia Road			FRANKLIN			28734			$   386,669.00


			300341			The Sand Trap						Bar			1514 Purdue Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   - 0


			120277			Midtown Convenience						Convenience Store			451 East Second Street # 1			West Jefferson			28694			$   506,331.00


			101319			Om Groceries, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Randleman Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   767,321.00


			116362			Corner Cupboard #10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			236 S Hancock St			Rockingham			28379			$   - 0


			114655			Market Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4432 US Highway 220 N			Summerfield			27358			$   326,212.00


			120578			Junaluska Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1373 Dellwood Road West			Waynesville			28786			$   45,122.00


			118964			Travel Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5450 US Highway 264 East			Washington			27889			$   1,754,065.00


			116709			Yaya's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			28595 NC HWY 210			Currie			28435			$   456,081.00


			120350			Hop - In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1300 W Sugar Creek Rd			Charlotte			28262			$   372,130.00


			120315			Lucky 4 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1940 12th Avenue NE			Hickory			28601			$   89,806.00


			120352			VFW Post 1160						Club or Association			2831 The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   108,392.00


			120928			Henderson Food Center						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			550 North East St.			Kinston			28501			$   12,000.00


			120934			Corner Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11910 NC Hwy. 43 North			Rocky Mount			27801			$   280,995.00


			118905			Fuel Smart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2715 S. Elm Eugene Street			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			111584			Country Star						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5348 Shannon Rd			SHANNON			28386			$   287,301.00


			120225			C & S Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2112 N. Main Street			Tarboro			27886			$   486,700.00


			120179			Stop One Food Mart and Tobacco Shop						Convenience Store			1103 North Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   354,688.00


			300660			Angus Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2422 Stantonsburg Rd			GREENVILLE			27834			$   - 0


			101072			Stanley Convenience Store, Inc						Convenience Store			126 North Main Street			Stanley			28164			$   707,454.00


			118788			Main Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2904 S Main St			High Point			27263			$   398,174.00


			113030			Surti Group LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 Hoffman Road			GASTONIA			28054			$   16,085.00


			116631			Alex Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6324 W. Market St			Greensboro			27409			$   - 0


			102324			Rudisill Village Grocery & Oil						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3296 Playmore Beach Road			Morganton			28655			$   178,258.00


			105354			Royal Express Mart						Convenience Store			5933 Albemarle Road			Charlotte			28212			$   156,708.00


			113022			EZ TOBACCO & VAPE 4						Tobacco Store			135 W Lexington Ave			HIGH POINT			27262			$   1,446.00


			228222			Big Jim's Express			Adams & Brothers Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7564 NC Highway 33 NW			Tarboro			27886			$   556,707.00


			212801			El Tio Dos			El Tio Inc.			Convenience Store			548 N. Church St.			Burlington			27217			$   211,605.00


			202822			Buy & Go #8			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1133 Old Honeycutt Rd.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   780,937.00


			106520			Friendly Mart			Varahi MAA Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			199 Hwy 24/27 W Bypass			Albemarle			28001			$   390,662.00


			216426			Edward Best Grocery and Grill			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4087 Hwy 56 East			Louisburg			27549			$   368,551.00


			103929			Happy Mart 3			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 West Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   - 0


			229028			Circle K #2622018						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5330 Statesville Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   128,318.00


			103559			Hill's Food Store #1			Farmers Market of Shallotte			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1727 South Madison Street			Whiteville			28472			$   - 0


			527053			Quality Mart #53			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			715 W. 5th Street			Winston Salem			27101			$   250,614.00


			500377			Fast Phil's #140			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 Northwest Blvd			Newton			28658			$   142,651.00


			231001			Oak Hill Superette			Shiva Sakti NC LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2210 Taylorsville Rd. Hwy 90			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			102819			Lockland Citgo			Boulos, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1390 Lockland Ave			Winston Salem			27103			$   - 0


			111474			Curt's Variety			Curtis R Leach Jr			General Merchandise			7430 US Hwy 152 East			ROCKWELL			28138			$   49,101.00


			220508			Carolina Fast Mart # 8			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1701 N Main Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   547,371.00


			527046			Quality Mart #47			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10500 Chapel Hill Rd			Morrisville			27560			$   346,481.00


			505055			Minuteman Food Mart #221			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16806 Spiveys Corner Highway			Dunn			28334			$   316,385.00


			509049			Lowe's Foods # 182			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5180 Reidsville Rd			Walkertown			27051			$   190,695.00


			567094			Han-Dee Hugo's #209			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1025 Hwy. 62			Climax			27233			$   337,879.00


			103561			Hill's Food Store #12			Farmers Market of Shallotte			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5001 Main St Suite 3			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   - 0


			228381			Bob's Pit Stop			Robert L Morris			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1048 Spartanburg Hwy			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   150,994.00


			529054			Triangle Family Fare # 430			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5202 S Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   856,924.00


			580121			7-Eleven #39721J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1120 W Sugar Creek Road			Charlotte			28213			$   43,699.00


			227861			Uwharrie Trails General Store			Curtis R Leach Jr			Convenience Store			4568 NC Hwy 109 N			Troy			27371			$   - 0


			528095			Circle K #1531			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			985 Johnson Ridge Road			Elkin			28621			$   523,601.00


			231081			Hill's Food Store #1			Farmer's Market of Shallotte Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1727 South Madison Street			Whiteville			28472			$   211,855.00


			502503			Wegman's Food Markets #140			Wegmans Food Markets Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1810 Fordham Blvd.			CHAPEL HILL			27514			$   554,769.00


			229701			Family Coin Laundry-Springs RD			Family Coin Laundry			Other			1930 12th Ave NE			Hickory			28601			$   76,667.00


			544165			Food Lion # 1344			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			119 W Cornelius Harnett Blvd			Lillington			27546			$   232,444.00


			544368			Food Lion # 1073			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			809 North Brown Street			Chadbourn			28431			$   220,870.00


			590050			Publix North Carolina LP #1744			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2257 Wendell Falls Pkwy			WENDELL			27591			$   448,664.00


			209543			Oak Park Mart			Krishna Investments, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6801 Glenwood Ave			Raleigh			27612			$   427,971.00


			502179			Refuel 190			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1012 Holding Village Way			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   203,621.00


			586327			Walmart #1502 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			251 Premier Blvd			ROANOKE RAPIDS			27870			$   156,075.00


			544133			Food Lion # 998			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			80 Branchview Drive NE			Concord			28025			$   387,071.00


			544194			Food Lion # 1496			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1777 W William St			APEX			27523			$   404,165.00


			591127			Speedway #08292			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3458 US Hwy 1			Franklinton			27525			$   368,165.00


			591252			Speedway #06977			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			130 West Main Street			Youngsville			27596			$   565,408.00


			544313			Food Lion # 2633			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2187 Old Mountain Rd			Statesville			28625			$   362,935.00


			230541			Gas Express #801			Gas Express LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1004 N. Charlotte Ave			Monroe			28110			$   112,815.00


			218703			Fast Track Food Mart			Alhana Supermarket Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			402 Kingold Blvd			Snow Hill			28580			$   838,533.00


			528168			Kangaroo Express # 784			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			703 N Main Street			Mooresville			28115			$   729,675.00


			501113			Cubbard Express #10			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3161 East Hwy 10			Claremont			28610			$   393,308.00


			554012			Murphy USA # 7417			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 Tanglewood Pkwy N			Elizabeth City			27909			$   351,270.00


			591198			Speedway #08211			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1602 Mlk Jr Pkwy Se			Wilson			27893			$   189,289.00


			528296			Circle K #2723126			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2865 Piney Green Rd			Midway Park			28544			$   466,737.00


			500334			Run-In # 809			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			417 Oakswood Road			Wilkesboro			28697			$   561,931.00


			111687			Atlantic Food Mart			Atlantic Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 Roland Ave			HOLLY RIDGE			28445			$   242,983.00


			584001			Citistop # 105			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1297 Sweeten Creek Rd			Asheville			28803			$   701,255.00


			544543			Food Lion #479			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			93 Food Lion Rd.			Scotland Neck			27874			$   69,018.00


			544175			Food Lion # 1374			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9525 Strickland Rd			RALEIGH			27615			$   372,334.00


			544295			Food Lion # 2618			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1202 W Broad St			Elizabethtown			28337			$   174,639.00


			544496			Food Lion #1461			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			603 East Nash St.			Spring Hope			27882			$   268,075.00


			582018			Scotchman  #3108			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8300 Richlands Hwy			Richlands			28574			$   358,173.00


			582084			Handy Mart #4721			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1029 Kingold Blvd			Snow Hill			28580			$   639,449.00


			554069			Murphy Express # 8571			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			158 James Avenue			Locust			28097			$   594,071.00


			584004			Citistop # 110			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1361 Patton Ave			Asheville			28806			$   477,923.00


			591077			Speedway #07982			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			827 W Jake Alexander Blvd			Salisbury			28147			$   154,637.00


			591202			Speedway #07952			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8801 Richlands Way			Richlands			28574			$   661,877.00


			590042			Publix North Carolina, LP #1640			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			124 Frazier St.			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   267,123.00


			548008			New Dixie Mart #9			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1909 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   332,060.00


			567090			Han-Dee Hugo # 11			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1690 Hwy 258 N			Kinston			28504			$   618,317.00


			558033			Ingles Markets # 63			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6400 Brevard Rd			Etowah			28729			$   169,908.00


			558015			Ingles Markets # 23			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			259 Barber Blvd			Waynesville			28786			$   224,149.00


			591090			Speedway #07998			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1006 E Caswell St			Wadesboro			28170			$   97,643.00


			593013			Duck Thru Food Store # 16			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 E Hwy 158			Camden			27921			$   641,058.00


			593042			Duck Thru Food Store #49			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			22 US Hwy. 64 East			Plymouth			27962			$   765,527.00


			576026			Harris Teeter #66			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7852 Rea Rd.			Charlotte			28277			$   654,243.00


			576127			Harris Teeter #205			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			325 West Sixth Street			Charlotte			28202			$   215,421.00


			576145			Harris Teeter #348			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			136 Merrimon Ave.			Asheville			28801			$   324,661.00


			576166			Harris Teeter #225 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2012 Olde Regent Way			Leland			28451			$   220,461.00


			599023			Breeze Thru #31136			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5030 US Hwy 321 S			Blowing Rock			28605			$   161,475.00


			231923			Vance Mini Mart			NAH Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1174 Newton Dairy RD			HENDERSON			27537			$   42,000.00


			114267			Oak Hill Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2375 NC Hwy. 181			Morganton			28655			$   273,680.00


			116636			Dave's Mart & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14791 NC Hwy 210			ANGIER			27501			$   1,323,761.00


			104440			Jonesville Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5543 Hwy 21			Jonesville			28642			$   109,251.00


			110108			DC Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7008 Albemarle Rd.			Charlotte			28227			$   691,176.00


			120206			Day N Nite						Convenience Store			829 Murchison Road			Fayetteville			28301			$   30,061.00


			120956			Lagos Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Houpe Road Suite A			FLEETWOOD			28626			$   620.00


			300733			My Way Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2136 Gathering Square Court			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			120084			Asa Food Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1827 Garner Road			Raleigh			27610			$   492,035.00


			116380			Guevara Grocery /Coin Laundry Mat						Other			532 West Northwest Blvd.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   76,761.00


			118501			Saturn Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 Little Rock Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   291,500.00


			120391			Conway C Store						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			129 East Main St.			Conway			27820			$   210,720.00


			107923			Sheetz 481			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			505 Wendell Blvd.			Wendell			27591			$   498,750.00


			107851			Sheetz 472			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10206 South Main St.			Archdale			27263			$   458,542.00


			114998			Black Bear General Store LLC						Convenience Store			38 Hankins Road			Marion			28752			$   312,339.00


			107437			Marco's Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1353 NC 561 Hwy			Louisburg			27549			$   379,512.00


			105902			Sheetz #417			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2628 Alamance Road			Burlington			27215			$   129,193.00


			120455			Prime Stop						Convenience Store			3110 E. Bessemer Ave			GREENSBORO			27405			$   85,904.00


			109966			Sheetz #589			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16311 NC 50 Highway N			Garner			27529			$   634,576.00


			118548			Avid C Stores						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4321 HWY 70 East			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   465,256.00


			118560			One Stop Grocery						Convenience Store			408 Vance St.			Reidsville			27320			$   117,059.00


			118929			Tobacco Mart						Convenience Store			301 N. George St. Suite C			Goldsboro			27530			$   202,508.00


			111789			The Pines						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1525 N Road St.			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   - 0


			112327			Timeout C-Stores, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 Dallas-Stanley Hwy.			Dallas			28034			$   230,599.00


			300645			Greensboro Elks Lodge						Club or Association			2201 W Cornwallis Drive			GREENSBORO			27408			$   - 0


			114879			Number Three Handy Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2430 Blacksburg Road			GROVER			28073			$   - 0


			103212			Betty's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			235 North Main Street			Sparta			28675			$   - 0


			107397			5110 Market & Cafe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5110 NC Highway 96 N			Selma			27576			$   1,466,431.00


			110588			Shree Ashtavinayak Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 Winston Road			Lexington			27295			$   406,875.00


			100855			Pat's Gas & Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			803 South Wall St.			Benson			27504			$   177,135.00


			300552			Amelia's Backstreet Grille						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1564 Market Place Blvd Ste 700			OCEAN ISLE BEACH			28469			$   - 0


			120698			Best Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			292 East Aiken Rd.			EDEN			27288			$   66,943.00


			300540			Scotty B's Bar & Billiards						Bar			6428 University Pkwy			RURAL HALL			27045			$   - 0


			112855			Cutter Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1420 Speer Bridge Road			Yadkinville			27055			$   - 0


			114569			H & K II Mart						Convenience Store			1000 West 5th Street			Greenville			27834			$   370,270.00


			109257			AJ's Coin Laundry Mat						Other			632 Charlotte Ave			Sanford			27330			$   214,707.00


			120607			City Market #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			35 Brookdale Avenue			Asheville			28804			$   80,218.00


			108556			Stop N Go #6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Mills Gap Road			Arden			28704			$   337,398.00


			114285			Carlie C's IGA # 835						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1805 Wayne Memorial Dr.			Goldsboro			27534			$   103,405.00


			118886			Neighborhood Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			3105 Summit Avenue, Suite A			Greensboro			27405			$   22,195.00


			118643			Corner Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11910 NC Hwy. 43 North			Rocky Mount			27801			$   343,844.00


			118742			Fast & Friendly Food Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7340 Poplar Tent Rd			Concord			28027			$   375,435.00


			120526			Woodleaf BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3335 NC 801 Highway			Woodleaf			27054			$   338,613.00


			112291			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 Malcolm Blvd			Connelly Springs			28612			$   - 0


			114123			Sunoco Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Sugarloaf Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   690,801.00


			109662			Joshua's Tobacco & Hookah						Tobacco Store			3031 Waughtown St.			Winston Salem			27107			$   4,886.00


			118009			Salemburg Quick Stop						Convenience Store			801 N Main Street			Salemburg			28385			$   576,976.00


			300750			Angus Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			6331 Carolina Bch Rd. Unit 3/4			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			300048			Harvey's Deli & Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			108 W. Fremont St.			BURGAW			28425			$   - 0


			120202			Starz Mart 14						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 S Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   873,746.00


			114386			MC Express						Convenience Store			8505 Lawyers Rd STE B			Charlotte			28227			$   226,456.00


			116619			College Street Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			925 College Street			Oxford			27565			$   622,407.00


			114627			Kay Express 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			435 W Henderson St			Marion			28752			$   75,042.00


			120105			S & K Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4200 Glenwood Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   443,545.00


			120575			Green Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4170 Hwy 48			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   234,299.00


			112531			Handy Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			286 North Main St			Weaverville			28787			$   - 0


			120694			Parkwood Food Mart						Convenience Store			1121 Parkwood Ave.			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   113,183.00


			113057			Ayesay Asian Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1677 Westchester Dr. Unit 165			HIGH POINT			27262			$   4,200.00


			112064			Grocery Boy Jr.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1912 W Garner Road			Garner			27529			$   2,763,357.00


			103878			Steves Friendly Service Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			603 Green Valley Road			Greensboro			27408			$   26,195.00


			120405			Fuel Smart 16						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			511 East Main Street			Biscoe			27209			$   198,534.00


			114839			Tienda Latina Las Tres BBB LLC						Convenience Store			7819 South Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   156,601.00


			116310			Madison Market Grill						Convenience Store			622 N Madison Ave			Goldsboro			27530			$   54,970.00


			102578			Midway Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1601 S. Main Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   627,403.00


			112452			17th St. Market of Wilmington						Convenience Store			108 South 17th Street			Wilmington			28401			$   392,941.00


			112525			AJ Food Mart						Convenience Store			1183 Yadkinville Road			Mocksville			27028			$   835,847.00


			111436			Hanging Rock General Store						Convenience Store			3500 Moores Spring Rd			WESTFIELD			27053			$   13,148.00


			114155			In N Out Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			336 Huffman Mill Road			Burlington			27215			$   49,800.00


			120843			A2Z Grocery						Convenience Store			2318 Phillips Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   26,492.00


			102609			H.G. Greene General Store						General Merchandise			3203 Clingman Road			Ronda			28670			$   69,011.00


			120862			Quick Stop Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2014 Ramsey Street			Fayetteville			28301			$   198,815.00


			120907			Charlie's Grocery						Convenience Store			306-308 S. Elm Street			Greensboro			27401			$   55,160.00


			120002			Cutter's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1420 Speer Bridge Road			Yadkinville			27055			$   581,174.00


			110120			Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7340 W Friendly Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   1,258,537.00


			108064			Red Star						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1395 Charlotte Highway			Fairview			28730			$   107,345.00


			120475			Elders Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4732 US Highway 74 West			Whittier			28789			$   282,444.00


			118784			Tiger Mart #8						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2675 NC 24 Hwy			Warsaw			28398			$   806,506.00


			120211			Freeway Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   588,896.00


			120216			Express Stop BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10022 University City Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   1,109,471.00


			108003			Sandhu's Cleveland						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9005 Cleveland Rd			Clayton			27520			$   1,005,705.00


			111827			Mi Pueblito Mini Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5202 Carolina Beach Rd Unit 2			WILMINGTON			28412			$   144,589.00


			200421			Piggly Wiggly			Preston Taylor Foods, Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			149 Willis Parkway			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   6,065.00


			116388			Pinedale Food Mart			Adams & Brothers Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6814 Hwy 55 East			New Bern			28560			$   754,005.00


			215441			One Stop #5			Shilla Patel			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1591 Old Hendersonville Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   413,476.00


			228663			Circle H #5			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			170 Beverly Ln			Southern Pines			28387			$   221,060.00


			228486			Bi Rite Market LLC			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4101 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   - 0


			586418			Walmart #2793 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1130 S. Main St			KERNERSVILLE			27284			$   356,488.00


			102168			The Local Market #210			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Hwy 19-South			Bryson City			28713			$   260,859.00


			231143			Allenton Grocery			Masaid LLC			Convenience Store			6629 NC 211 Hwy E			Lumberton			28358			$   51,087.00


			509130			Lowes Food #260			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2421 Gum Branch Rd. Unit 200			Jacksonville			28540			$   209,910.00


			509008			Lowe's Foods # 121			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			614-G S Main St			King			27021			$   114,782.00


			580015			7-Eleven #35558			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6886 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   109,599.00


			214245			Holly Springs Gas & Grocery			S S P Inc			Convenience Store			300 North Main Street			Holly Springs			27540			$   479,865.00


			544387			Food Lion # 1368			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3301 M.L. King Jr. Blvd			NEW BERN			28562			$   327,635.00


			103549			Country Mart #1			S-Mart of Pitt County, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4763 NC 11 North			Bethel			27812			$   318,143.00


			512005			Short Stop # 6			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3901 Hawkins Ave			Sanford			27330			$   - 0


			579035			Quik Trip #1087			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8325 W. WT Harris Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   801,600.00


			582077			Handy Mart #4714			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 S Glenburnie Rd			New Bern			28562			$   922,167.00


			580070			7-Eleven #36997H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1698 E Marion Street			Shelby			28150			$   295,651.00


			580114			7-Eleven #41345H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			234 Turnersburg Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   192,999.00


			582112			Rose Mart #17360			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 N Cooper Dr			Henderson			27536			$   195,706.00


			579005			QuikTrip #1071			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			127 E. Woodlawn Road			Charlotte			28217			$   592,812.00


			591155			Speedway #08683			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			109 W Academy St			Robersonville			27871			$   260,800.00


			503203			Hampstead Country Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14565 Us Highway 17 S			Hampstead			28443			$   635,450.00


			586353			Walmart #3182 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			12500 US 15 501 N			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   158,422.00


			544438			Food Lion #127			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			232  Cole Ave			Raeford			28376			$   133,069.00


			567119			Han-Dee Hugo's # 237			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1395 Salisbury Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   271,882.00


			501825			Smoker Friendly #636			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2641 Hwy 127 S			Hickory			28602			$   226,136.00


			554072			Murphy Express #8644			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			732 N. Judd Parkway E.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   323,820.00


			584005			Citistop # 112			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			45 Charlotte St			Asheville			28801			$   626,065.00


			584009			Citistop # 119			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2550 Brevard Rd			Arden			28704			$   420,794.00


			591216			Speedway #08263			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			708 Dr Mlk Blvd			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			591225			Speedway #08275			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4100 Dr Mlk Jr Blvd			New Bern			28562			$   301,660.00


			204701			Nichols Food Store # 4			Nichols Food Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1813 Hickory Grove Road			Gastonia			28056			$   102,918.00


			230581			Bliss 46			Absolute Petrochemicals LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1921 Bass Lake Road			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   869,917.00


			580122			7-Eleven #41140H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 Coddle Market Drive NW			CONCORD			28027			$   108,640.00


			500348			Fast Phil's #506			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1541 Salisbury Road			Statesville			28677			$   836,300.00


			501405			Market Basket #25			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4940 Grace Chapel Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   387,798.00


			582002			Scotchman  #3021			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2192 Old Stage Rd			Riegelwood			28456			$   136,303.00


			591271			Speedway #07949			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6700 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   94,569.00


			502610			Mex #967			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1634 ZOO PKWY			ASHEBORO			27205			$   - 0


			528351			Circle K #2723479			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1900 Hwy 70 E			Garner			27529			$   664,336.00


			230342			Fast Break II			Ronald Michael Morgan			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			306 Old Leicester Hwy.			Asheville			28806			$   52,012.00


			558046			Ingles Markets # 111			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			225 Charlotte Hwy			Asheville			28803			$   212,509.00


			558088			Sav Mor 814			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			265 Westgate Plaza			FRANKLIN			28734			$   47,472.00


			591150			Speedway #07908			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Arendell St			Morehead City			28557			$   729,259.00


			586305			Walmart #1036 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			197 Plaza Dr			FOREST CITY			28043			$   223,038.00


			544336			Food Lion # 2673			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			902 W. Cookesey Dr.			Thomasville			27360			$   194,029.00


			544353			Food Lion # 167			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			104 Branchwood			Jacksonville			28546			$   511,261.00


			579023			QuikTrip #1028			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10621 Monroe Rd.			Matthews			28105			$   948,275.00


			582075			Handy Mart #4712			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1565 Lejuene Blvd			Jacksonville			28540			$   245,585.00


			591146			Speedway #08665			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1212 Bethlehem Rd			Rocky Mount			27803			$   337,800.00


			591265			Speedway #07929			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3110 Sandy Ridge Rd			Colfax			27235			$   150,781.00


			230661			Pops #801			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1509 Glenburnie Rd.			NEW BERN			28560			$   777,428.00


			509029			Lowe's Foods # 159			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1537 Freeway Dr			Reidsville			27320			$   132,131.00


			548026			New Dixie Mart #30			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10654 Hwy  903			Halifax			27839			$   249,863.00


			591210			Speedway #08230			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 E Ashe St			Goldsboro			27530			$   216,038.00


			544259			Food Lion # 2530			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			118 Five Points Rd			Goldsboro			27530			$   220,030.00


			544476			Food Lion # 937			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			805 Ocean Trail			Corolla			27927			$   245,859.00


			592003			Fresh Foods #7			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			240 S. Main Street			Raeford			28376			$   75,939.00


			593010			Duck Thru Food Store # 12			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			800 Academy St			Ahoskie			27910			$   412,915.00


			593014			Duck Thru Food Store # 18			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 S Main St			Winton			27986			$   357,204.00


			576091			Harris Teeter #249			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5920 Weddington Monroe Rd.			Wesley Chapel			28104			$   650,745.00


			504606			Store #965			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1216 A Morganton Rd.			SOUTHERN PINES			28387			$   42,725.00


			591269			Speedway #07945			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			809 West Corbett Ave.			Swansboro			28584			$   447,714.00


			114886			GM Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			817 S 3rd St			Smithfield			27577			$   849,578.00


			114987			Hill Top						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3400 N. Main Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   706,592.00


			108660			Jason Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			162 Wilkesboro Blvd. SE			Lenoir			28645			$   667,579.00


			109941			Civietown Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1133 Holden Beach road			Shallotte			28470			$   511,840.00


			118814			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store			663 Cary Towne Blvd			Cary			27511			$   77,323.00


			118974			Star Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3837 Poole Road			Kinston			28504			$   31,102.00


			300442			Hot Shots Hide Away						Bar			107 Edinburgh Dr. Suite 125 A			CARY			27511			$   - 0


			100220			Bob's Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2620 Phoenix Dr			Greensboro			27406			$   539,447.00


			120357			Fairway One Stop #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 Randleman Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   143,938.00


			111956			Sheetz #830			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17000 US Hwy 17			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   396,404.00


			114517			7-Eleven #37007A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1824 Freedom Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			101590			MCF Friendly Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			616 E Main St			Elm City			27822			$   507,192.00


			101207			Corbett Ridge Grocery & Garage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4887 Corbett Ridge Rd			Mebane			27302			$   67,609.00


			120922			Pops Food Mart						Convenience Store			1803 E. Webb Ave			BURLINGTON			27217			$   88,630.00


			120184			On The Go Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11229 E Independence Blvd Ste4			Matthews			28105			$   883,781.00


			300077			La Piazza Restaurant and Bar LLC						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			35 Abbitt St			ROXBORO			27573			$   - 0


			116161			786 Raceway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1125 W. Sugarcreek Rd			Charlotte			28213			$   370,467.00


			120470			Johnny's Convenience Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			766 NC Hwy. 111 South			Goldsboro			27534			$   516,367.00


			110011			Price Point Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4141 Mitchell Ave			Linville			28646			$   - 0


			112062			Island Cove						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 W Ft Macon Rd			Atlantic Beach			28512			$   147,579.00


			118564			SK Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			913 W. Main Street			Mayodan			27027			$   636,187.00


			107889			Low Price Grocery Corner						Convenience Store			278 W. Main Street			Spindale			28160			$   789,300.00


			121079			All In One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5401 A West Market Street			Greensboro			27409			$   9,099.00


			300719			Salty Dog's Seafood & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3567 Soco Road			MAGGIE VALLEY			28751			$   - 0


			120912			Bizzy Bee Grocery						Convenience Store			3111 E. Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   39,591.00


			120854			Snack Corner						Convenience Store			1909 E. Green Drive			High Point			27260			$   77,609.00


			111814			Cedar Creek Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3209 Cedar Creek Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   222,074.00


			112906			Oakboro Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1533 N Main Street			Oakboro			28129			$   250,909.00


			120286			Williamston Food Mart						Convenience Store			610 N Haughton St			WILLIAMSTON			27892			$   534,381.00


			109669			Tru Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2507 Westerly Hills Dr.			Charlotte			28208			$   137,100.00


			118698			Fast Stop						Convenience Store			949 Fisher Ferry St. Ste B			Thomasville			27360			$   324,897.00


			118290			La Unica Meat Market Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			10227 South Nash Street			Middlesex			27557			$   257,940.00


			300443			Shakey Rays						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			5160 Sunset Lake Rd. #117&119			APEX			27539			$   - 0


			113035			Happy Smoke						Tobacco Store			2305 Neuse Blvd.			NEW BERN			28560			$   7,743.00


			112779			Red Stripe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			700 S. Key St			PILOT MOUNTAIN			27041			$   1,028,147.00


			118689			H&S 1 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			421 Riceville Rd.			Asheville			28805			$   61,018.00


			120116			Mollay's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3325 Rozelle's Ferry Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   68,367.00


			111996			Gateway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1708 Freeman Mill Road			GREENSBORO			27406			$   237,894.00


			120867			Fuel & Smoke Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1173 US 401 Hwy S.			Louisburg			27549			$   70,856.00


			120474			Lucky Den						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 N Durham Ave			Creedmoor			27522			$   402,408.00


			104565			Washburn's Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2192 River Road			Henrico			27842			$   195,625.00


			120353			Sanford Express Mart Inc						Convenience Store			2526 White Hill Road			Sanford			27332			$   43,110.00


			104589			Gas Up						Convenience Store			405 Haywood Road			Asheville			28806			$   - 0


			118961			McGuinn's Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4884 N. NC 9 Hwy.			Mill Spring			28756			$   108,819.00


			120197			7-Eleven #41139A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1929 E. Garrison Blvd.			GASTONIA			28054			$   304,257.00


			118745			Hillside Market and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6710 Dallas Cherryville Hwy			Bessemer City			28016			$   - 0


			112485			Floyd's Grocery Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2615 NC 98 Hwy West			Louisburg			27549			$   354,553.00


			108931			Temco Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1022 Ruin Creek Rd			Henderson			27536			$   805,371.00


			120785			Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6727 Wilgrove Mint Hill Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   1,272,280.00


			120351			Sunshine Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1828 N Charlotte Ave			Monroe			28110			$   449,758.00


			116990			The Neighborhood Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1301 S. Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   23,578.00


			118345			Union Cross BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1557 Union Cross Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   1,671.00


			120401			Fuel Smart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2921 East MLK Jr. Dr			High Point			27260			$   381,588.00


			120810			Brother's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4999 East Hwy 150			LINCOLNTON			28092			$   3,630.00


			114742			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 N Spence Ave			Goldsboro			27534			$   477,257.00


			112614			Jiffy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 W. 3rd Avenue			Red Springs			28377			$   150,588.00


			111848			South Main Grocery						Convenience Store			2701 S Elm Eugene St Unit A			GREENSBORO			27406			$   28,323.00


			118893			Saint Moses Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			818 S. Main Street			Wake Forest			27587			$   286,611.00


			114157			Marion Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 NC Hwy 226 South			Marion			28752			$   151,139.00


			120120			Walkers Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3416 Freedom Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   385,492.00


			217745			Love's Travel Stop #497			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			229 Mocksville Highway Suite A			STATESVILLE			28625			$   225,707.00


			200561			Stanley's Station #3			Craigco Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			444 Reems Creek Rd.			Weaverville			28787			$   408,036.00


			102995			Big Daddy's # 4			Big Daddy's Of Burke County			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			620 E Court St			Marion			28752			$   714,917.00


			222427			Bull Market 131			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12919 US 501 Highway			Rougemont			27572			$   756,464.00


			102856			Boone's Corner #2			Daniel R. Boone			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1499 Smoky Park Hwy PO Bx1631			Candler			28715			$   438,800.00


			228242			H&S LLC			H & S LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			559 Alexander Road			Alexander			28701			$   220,954.00


			528310			Circle K #2723157			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 W B Mclean Dr			Cape Carteret			28584			$   369,043.00


			223912			United Food Mart Inc			United Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			418 S. Main Street			Rolesville			27571			$   381,979.00


			503413			Royal Farms #505			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1694 W. 5th Street			WASHINGTON			27889			$   44,072.00


			528183			Circle K #2720861			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 Yanceyville ST			GREENSBORO			27405			$   215,658.00


			231182			365 Stores LLC #128			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			337 N McKinley St			Coats			27521			$   627,979.00


			502820			Flash Market #382			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6320 Weddington Road			Wesley Chapel			28104			$   - 0


			105075			786 BMN Inc.			786 BMN, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			182 Highway 740			Badin			28009			$   - 0


			544351			Food Lion # 2667			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9115 Samlen Lane Ste 200			Charlotte			28214			$   266,719.00


			544111			Food Lion # 816			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2861 Jones Franklin			Raleigh			27606			$   216,564.00


			222721			H&K Petroleum			H&K Petroleum			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4413 Capital Blvd.			Raleigh			27604			$   - 0


			212762			Sparks 2			Sparks & Sons Service Stations			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 S Scales St.			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   102,965.00


			102704			S.P.I Express # 2			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 W. Sunset Dr			Monroe			28112			$   1,172,097.00


			231062			Marks Food Market			S Family Mart Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2205 Pactolus Hwy			Greenville			27834			$   616,336.00


			544130			Food Lion # 985			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1704 Harris Houston Road			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   241,099.00


			102491			Family Foods			Family Foods of Gatesville			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			947 NC 37 North			Gates			27937			$   120,322.00


			211322			Kalee's 74 Supermarket			Gas & Tobacco Oasis, Inc.			Convenience Store			5359 Hwy 74 West			Rowland			28383			$   175,981.00


			528060			Circle K # 8382			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9201 Lawyers Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   494,282.00


			213281			Ready Mart #2			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			2010 S. Fayetteville Street			Asheboro			27205			$   1,306,919.00


			102706			SPI Express #4			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7037 E. Marshville Blvd			Marshville			28103			$   1,004,939.00


			230142			Time Out Market #2			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3091 Hwy. 19 South			BRYSON CITY			28713			$   136,922.00


			230144			Jiffy Shop			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store			357 Walnut Street			Waynesville			28786			$   11,066.00


			228121			Summit #02			Summit Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W. Gannon Avenue			Zebulon			27597			$   393,890.00


			527052			Quality Mart #52			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1448 Perch Rd.			Pinnacle			27043			$   322,870.00


			528082			Circle K #2701512			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1550 West Gate Boulevard			Greensboro			27403			$   201,144.00


			528365			Circle K #2723785			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			337 W Wendover Ave			GREENSBORO			27408			$   111,670.00


			230662			Pops #802			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 West New Bern Rd.			KINSTON			28504			$   135,846.00


			509119			Lowe's Food #250			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1834 Winkler Street Suite A			Wilkesboro			28697			$   53,215.00


			214901			OM Express			Mahadev Wilkes Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			410 Elkin Hwy			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   355,645.00


			503241			PMG SS # 57			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2702 Carbonton Rd			Sanford			27330			$   626,329.00


			230281			Currituck Trading Post			Eagle Creek Bar & Grill LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3581 Caratoke Hwy			MAPLE			27956			$   - 0


			501406			Market Basket #26			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4018 US Hwy 321A			GRANITE FALLS			28630			$   418,113.00


			586055			Walmart #3504			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2415 Spring Road NE			Hickory			28601			$   157,224.00


			114696			Henderson Pit Stop One			Salah Abdulkarim Ashaif			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1205 W. Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   - 0


			582029			Scotchman  #3139			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 NC Hwy 172			Hubert			28539			$   355,592.00


			590057			Publix North Carolina LP #1881			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12925 Albemarle Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   67,800.00


			589011			Nic's Pic Kwik #13			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9801 Andrew Jackson Hwy West			Laurel Hill			28351			$   494,858.00


			554049			Murphy USA #7799			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3050 N. Main Street			Hope Mills			28348			$   343,705.00


			529044			Patterson Family Fare # 372			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2814 Patterson St			Greensboro			27407			$   336,265.00


			582117			Rose Mart  #17370			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1390 NW Maynard Rd			Cary			27513			$   231,556.00


			591041			Speedway #06928			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			653 Akron Dr			Winston Salem			27105			$   71,993.00


			544170			Food Lion # 1358			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1121 Falls River Ave			Raleigh			27614			$   600,260.00


			528462			Circle K #2704599			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4690 Hwy 87 South			SANFORD			27332			$   827,550.00


			503244			PMG SS # 61			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 S Parkers St			Elm City			27822			$   - 0


			226004			Stop N Go #4			Stop N Go LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3616 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   371,731.00


			528031			Circle K # 5115			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1015 E Innes St			Salisbury			28144			$   129,032.00


			544072			Food Lion # 540			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1107 E Lexington Ave			High Point			27262			$   119,402.00


			544270			Food Lion # 2563			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5191 Clinton Rd			Stedman			28391			$   518,191.00


			544481			Food Lion #415			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			607 East Blvd.			Williamston			27892			$   407,785.00


			558070			Ingles Markets #147			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2111 Shelby Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   332,008.00


			580132			7-Eleven #41168H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11406 Ramah Church Road			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   174,824.00


			582004			Scotchman #3005			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7204 Hwy 701 N			WHITE LAKE			28337			$   384,134.00


			220904			Home Run Market 12			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2010 Statesville Blvd.			SALISBURY			28147			$   435,211.00


			582096			Handy Mart #4733			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Nash Street North			Wilson			27896			$   318,224.00


			529085			Beaver Pond Family Fare #415			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2211 Roxboro Road			Durham			27704			$   1,206,768.00


			544187			Food Lion # 1480			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1720 N Fordham Blvd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   198,103.00


			544484			Food Lion #102			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2801 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   109,256.00


			580103			7-Eleven #37323H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			838 Tyvola Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   70,120.00


			591002			Speedway #07904			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1602 2nd St			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   667,739.00


			591118			Speedway #06971			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			803 E Geer St			Durham			27704			$   162,369.00


			591129			Speedway #06975			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1741 Trawick Rd			Raleigh			27604			$   379,273.00


			529105			East Carolina Family Fare #216			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1531 Greenville Blvd SE			Greenville			27858			$   548,033.00


			544166			Food Lion # 1349			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2244 S Jefferson Davis Hwy			Sanford			27330			$   389,174.00


			591072			Speedway #07926			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			407 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   305,894.00


			514016			Eblen Short Stop #8			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1438 Tunnel Rd.			Asheville			28805			$   384,024.00


			576075			Harris Teeter #202			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1245 Concord Parkway N. Ste. 1			Concord			28025			$   353,132.00


			576099			Harris Teeter #272			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7715 Regency Lake Drive			Huntersville			28078			$   172,578.00


			576181			Harris Teeter #440			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11135 Golf Links Drive			CHARLOTTE			28277			$   723,828.00


			576186			Harris Teeter #175 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			2006 S Croatan Hwy			KILL DEVIL HILLS			27948			$   53,786.00


			502709			Wawa 6115			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2606 Medical Office Place			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   150,088.00


			120268			Downtown Mart						Convenience Store			300 Herring Avenue			Wilson			27893			$   153,925.00


			232065			5 Star #5			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2780 Hwy 20 E			Saint Pauls			28384			$   78,520.00


			118502			Dempsey's Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1693 Catherine Lake Road			Jacksonville			28540			$   623,285.00


			118971			Carolina Blue Mini Mart						Convenience Store			117 Old Durham Road			Chapel Hill			27517			$   1,024,931.00


			558011			Ingles Markets # 14			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			260 W Palmer St			Franklin			28734			$   80,907.00


			118782			Springfield Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10681 Gibson Road			Laurel Hill			28351			$   315,631.00


			120063			Blue Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			305 S. Church Street			Kenly			27542			$   289,635.00


			116485			Hustle 3 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3134 Hwy 121 N			Farmville			27828			$   401,791.00


			111586			Sheetz #675			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Kumar Ct			RALEIGH			27606			$   370,491.00


			116985			Garden Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4500 Pleasant Garden Rd			Greensboro			27406			$   778,329.00


			102027			Parkwood Convenience						Convenience Store			5100 Revere Road			Durham			27713			$   1,064,863.00


			300246			Jr's 23 Downtown Sports Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			105 E. Main St.			MAYODAN			27027			$   - 0


			121050			One Stop Grocery						Convenience Store			408 Vance St.			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			100841			Latham Quick Market Inc.						Convenience Store			906 Cridland Road			Greensboro			27408			$   718,883.00


			110676			Whicker's Grocery Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4216 NC 89 Hwy E			WALNUT COVE			27052			$   368,587.00


			114527			A&J Food Mart						Convenience Store			6406 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   - 0


			116615			Speed Mart						Convenience Store			401 Hasty School Road			Thomasville			27360			$   883,030.00


			100646			IRVING PARK BP			IRVING PARK BP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2009 N Elm St			Greensboro			27408			$   - 0


			120219			The Smoke Box						Convenience Store			248 N. Front St. #1			Wilmington			28401			$   (61.00)


			110884			SM Mart Charlotte						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3040 South Blvd.			Charlotte			28209			$   281,515.00


			111413			Sam Food Mart						Convenience Store			4133 Princess Place Dr			WILMINGTON			28405			$   24,851.00


			101315			Derita BP Amoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2600 W. Sugar Creek Road			Charlotte			28262			$   866,530.00


			112685			Zmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Lewis Street			Oxford			27565			$   - 0


			120624			Badin Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			182 Highway 740			Badin			28009			$   444,338.00


			118325			Discount Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			528 S. Reilly Rd, Ste 111			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   - 0


			114963			AZ & Co						Convenience Store			4317 Hwy 70 West			Durham			27705			$   - 0


			116546			B&B Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			114 Water Tank Road			Statesville			28677			$   417,180.00


			300485			Oak Island Elks Lodge #2769						Club or Association			106 E Dolphin Dr.			OAK ISLAND			28465			$   - 0


			121008			Dhrisha Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			742 South Main Street			Raeford			28376			$   118,578.00


			112240			Grocery Door 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5030 Raleigh Rd. Pkwy W.			Wilson			27896			$   159,550.00


			112984			Beatties Ford Market						Convenience Store			3664 Beatties Ford Road			Charlotte			28216			$   - 0


			110922			M &M Mini Mart						Convenience Store			2128 Angier Ave			Durham			27703			$   153,135.00


			104344			A & C Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3210 S. Wilmington St. Ste 131			Raleigh			27603			$   72,043.00


			120559			El Exito						Convenience Store			210 Signal Hill Drive			STATESVILLE			28625			$   61,238.00


			112172			Zoom In #1						Convenience Store			1201 W Main Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   463,279.00


			118889			Rami's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2945 Us Hwy 226 South			BAKERSVILLE			28705			$   526,857.00


			300527			Kings Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			405 E New Bern Rd.			KINSTON			28504			$   - 0


			118478			Quick Buy						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2210 S. Holden			Greensboro			27407			$   150,928.00


			108752			Charles  2						Convenience Store			518 S Main St			Randleman			27317			$   - 0


			113064			Shoprite Markets 15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13340 SAM FURR ROAD			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   6,505.00


			120569			Big Mo #2						Convenience Store			115 N. McDaniel Street			Enfield			27823			$   232,339.00


			116524			Hugo Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2951 Hugo Rd.			Grifton			28530			$   224,342.00


			118411			True Blue Enterprises LLC						General Services			1400 S. Cannon Blvd.			Kannapolis			28083			$   44,271.00


			118595			Fast Mart #14						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8594 Rockfish Road			Raeford			28376			$   784,843.00


			112230			The E Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3700 #A Spring Garden Street			Greensboro			27407			$   807,787.00


			110278			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 N Hwy 16			Conover			28613			$   682,129.00


			121039			7-Eleven #41168A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11406 Ramah Church Road			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   17,052.00


			114292			Carlie C's IGA #875						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			607 E. Cumberland Street			Dunn			28334			$   221,985.00


			111038			Pic Quick						Convenience Store			446 S. Broad St.			Angier			27501			$   323,501.00


			120445			D & N Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4002 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   233,105.00


			118628			Moore Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5411 Hendersonville Road			Fletcher			28732			$   690,699.00


			300105			The Kilted Buffalo LLC						Bar			8625 Townley Rd			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   - 0


			116326			7-Eleven #35596A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 Unionville Indian Trl Rd W			Indian Trail			28079			$   1,357,523.00


			116681			Pantry Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 E. Lexington Avenue			High Point			27262			$   804,845.00


			118823			D&D Express 22						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1608 2nd Ave NW			Hickory			28601			$   391,344.00


			100721			The Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3776 US 401 S Hwy			Louisburg			27549			$   335,265.00


			120518			KIMCO						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2804 S Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   412,748.00


			118202			Atkinson Gas Station 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3080 West 5th St.			Lumberton			28358			$   240,297.00


			118442			Fast Mart 12						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			647 Laurinburg Road			Raeford			28376			$   449,678.00


			110590			Checkers Grill and Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1905 West Academy Street			Madison			27025			$   446,815.00


			118258			Cabarrus Corner Store						Convenience Store			287 Cabarrus Ave West			Concord			28025			$   359,969.00


			112261			7 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11585 NC Hwy 42 East			MIDDLESEX			27557			$   722,733.00


			120791			Shop & Save						Convenience Store			1302 Morganton Blvd. SW			LENOIR			28645			$   555,826.00


			108969			Gas at Six Forks						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 E Six Forks Road			Raleigh			27609			$   215,672.00


			118902			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1665 First Ave Sw			Hickory			28602			$   6,879.00


			220304			Edneyville General Store			Deep H Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3685 A Chimney Rock Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   982,264.00


			214222			Cove City Express			Adel Muhsen Hageb			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			321 E. Sunset Blvd			Cove City			28523			$   286,646.00


			204841			Whizz Mart #3			Jacksonville Pop Shoppe, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			633 Sandridge Road			Hubert			28539			$   543,960.00


			503412			Royal Farms #546			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store			34 US Route 64 West			PLYMOUTH			27962			$   151,443.00


			114033			Gas & Goods			Ehab LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			97 N. Fayetteville St.			Parkton			28371			$   634,268.00


			528094			Circle K #1526			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8400 Norcross Road			Colfax			27235			$   446,327.00


			567070			Han-Dee Hugo # 33			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			467 Western Blvd.			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   969,971.00


			500405			Travel Centers of America			TA Operating LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1670 US Hwy 601N			Mocksville			27028			$   260,628.00


			528042			Circle K # 6312			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			109 W NC Hwy 54			Durham			27713			$   287,916.00


			100177			Little Buck Food Mart #3			Black Buck Enterprises, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1271 South Union St			Concord			28025			$   1,144,532.00


			218761			Eagle Mart 4			Patram Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1900 N Road Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   679,715.00


			502124			Refuel 124			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Dabney Dr			Henderson			27536			$   350,037.00


			502147			Refuel 152			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			277 Hwy 24			Cameron			28326			$   297,533.00


			502104			Refuel 104			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1914 Sedwick Rd			Durham			27713			$   370,099.00


			528040			Circle K # 6139			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 Walnut St			Cary			27511			$   370,943.00


			512043			Short Stop # 59			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3400 Ramsey St			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   - 0


			502143			Refuel 148			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 West Main Street			Locust			28097			$   489,798.00


			528425			Kangaroo Express  # 3975			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9424 S. Tryon St			Charlotte			28273			$   366,321.00


			544019			Food Lion # 143			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			109 Hilltop Village			Oxford			27565			$   119,841.00


			502404			Joe's Kwik Marts #6014			Joe's Kwik Marts LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			826 S. Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   342,014.00


			203662			SPI Express No. 7			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2303 Morgan Mill Road			Monroe			28110			$   695,665.00


			527028			QUALITY MART # 43			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2007 Presidential Dr			Durham			27703			$   1,248,883.00


			528280			Circle K #2723098			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4302 Wake Forest Rd			Raleigh			27609			$   383,090.00


			544045			Food Lion # 377			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			860 S Union Street			Concord			28025			$   586,889.00


			544214			Food Lion # 1584			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8010 Cambridge Commons Dr			Charlotte			28215			$   583,923.00


			544360			Food Lion # 817			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			935 Hwy 70 East			New Bern			28560			$   377,539.00


			544436			Food Lion #810			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9535 Cliffdale Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   724,689.00


			567081			Han-Dee Hugo # 201			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6770 Jordan Rd			Ramseur			27316			$   619,692.00


			558055			Ingles Markets # 127			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			276 NC Hwy # 9			Lake Lure			28746			$   209,487.00


			536012			KINGSWAY # 15			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2701 Union Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   813,313.00


			544298			Food Lion # 2626			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			169 Railroad Ave			Rutherfordton			28139			$   327,176.00


			544131			Food Lion # 993			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			416 N Walnut Street			Fairmont			28340			$   76,470.00


			544157			Food Lion # 1282			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			108 Greenwood Square			Snow Hill			28580			$   111,181.00


			544005			Food Lion # 30			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			833 NC 24/27 Bypass E			Albemarle			28001			$   304,276.00


			554038			Murphy USA #6938			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12889 US 70 Business			Clayton			27520			$   155,401.00


			500356			Run In 114			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 S Center St			Hildebran			28637			$   348,804.00


			554027			Murphy Oil USA #6676			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			905 NC HWY 16 South			Taylorsville			28681			$   198,844.00


			544129			Food Lion # 971			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			931 N Wendover Road			Charlotte			28211			$   259,247.00


			102176			Buy & Go #4			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2701 S Saunders St			RALEIGH			27603			$   334,238.00


			230922			Joe's Country Mart			Kurush LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1710 Belvoir Road Hwy.			Greenville			27834			$   494,509.00


			231262			Fuel Trips 2			Q&A PETROLEUM INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			434 LITTLE RIVER RD			SEAGROVE			27341			$   116,196.00


			500609			BJ's Membership Club #357			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			1433 Boone Station Drive			Burlington			27215			$   259,480.00


			586332			Walmart #1641 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1529 Washington Street			WILLIAMSTON			27892			$   184,251.00


			544095			Food Lion # 685			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			41934 NC Highway 12			Avon			27915			$   626,289.00


			544526			Food Lion #64			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			947 E. Davie Ave			STATESVILLE			28677			$   248,599.00


			586453			Walmart #1558 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			304 E Arbor Ln			EDEN			27288			$   96,082.00


			544069			Food Lion # 2213			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			516-10 River Hwy			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   373,535.00


			544134			Food Lion # 999			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2904 S Horner Blvd			SANFORD			27332			$   290,747.00


			567028			Han-Dee Hugo # 74			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11325 US 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   287,179.00


			567109			Han-Dee Hugo's # 227			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2480 Statesville Blvd			Salisbury			28147			$   418,799.00


			554089			Murphy USA #7616			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2760 Ashley Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   308,844.00


			591231			Speedway #07953			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9027 Crew Drive			Emerald Isle			28594			$   494,536.00


			586319			Walmart #1337 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			548 CC Camp Rd			ELKIN			28621			$   190,109.00


			558061			Ingles Markets # 177			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			220 Highland Lake Rd			Flat Rock			28731			$   265,226.00


			579012			QuikTrip # 1045			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			310 E Long Ave			Gastonia			28054			$   547,719.00


			582119			Market Express #17378			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6732 Old Monroe Rd			Indian Trail			28079			$   1,810,773.00


			544432			Food Lion #198			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			106 Rebecca Drive			Hillsborough			27278			$   241,459.00


			502120			Refuel 120			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8105 Falls of Neuse			Raleigh			27615			$   233,208.00


			586452			Walmart #1097 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			250 Turner St.			ABERDEEN			28315			$   126,302.00


			586072			Walmart # 3600 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			970 Strickland Bridge Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   321,899.00


			544315			Food Lion # 2591			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1809 East Ash St			Goldsboro			27530			$   182,221.00


			544448			Food Lion #461			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			104 R Thornburg Drive			Conover			28613			$   253,350.00


			582071			Handy Mart #4708			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1605 Herring Ave			Wilson			27893			$   202,459.00


			593045			Duck Thru Food Store #52			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1323 HWY 32 S			Hobbsville			27946			$   209,338.00


			576151			Harris Teeter #319			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2051 W. Millbrook Rd.			Raleigh			27612			$   586,856.00


			576570			Harris Teeter #335			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2810 Teachey Place			APEX			27523			$   240,944.00


			888406			Azalea Festival			Raceway #7005			Special Events and Locations			USCG Parking Lot			Wilmington			28405			$   13,809.00


			502702			Wawa 6103			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2650 Ward Boulevard			Wilson			27893			$   96,412.00


			231922			Party Pick-Up			NAH Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			655 N. Garnett Street			Henderson			27536			$   42,090.00


			232043			Single Stop #2			DIVINE FUEL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			922 New Clyde Hwy			Canton			28716			$   156,711.00


			111808			Midway Mart & Grill			Midway Mart & Grill LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8176 Hwy 258 South			PINK HILL			28572			$   302,934.00


			594017			Sun-Do 711			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1213 NC 711			LUMBERTON			28360			$   474,549.00


			106848			Dash In #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1312 N Arendell Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   1,093,748.00


			110888			West Side Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3420 Wicker St.			SANFORD			27330			$   255,133.00


			118796			Sam's Mart #99						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 E Woodlawn Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   273,583.00


			118977			Alamance Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4157  South NC Hwy 62			ALAMANCE			27201			$   294,518.00


			120134			Fuel Smart 10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			231 S. Main St			Star			27356			$   - 0


			120982			Sunset Market						Convenience Store			1139 West 3rd Street			Siler City			27344			$   9,923.00


			502706			Wawa 6120			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1300 North Memorial Drive			GREENVILLE			27834			$   106,204.00


			116975			Stevens Mill Food Market Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3150 Stevens Mill Rd			Goldsboro			27530			$   2,757.00


			116865			Oakdale Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3709 Oakdale Road			Charlotte			28216			$   716,066.00


			106155			Riverside Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1247 Hwy 70 West			Marion			28752			$   873,723.00


			112166			Sammy Super Mart						Tobacco Store			1724 Ward Blvd.			Wilson			27893			$   79,748.00


			576524			Harris Teeter #43 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3660 Rogers Rd			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   32,099.00


			114254			Park N Shop 20						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			421 E Chatham Street			CARY			27511			$   409,032.00


			118087			Westwood Village Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1301 Westwood Ln			Wilkesboro			28697			$   662,269.00


			116142			Triangle Foodmart						Convenience Store			1001 A Hickory Chapel Road			High Point			27260			$   339,104.00


			109824			Information Grocery						Convenience Store			8106 US Hwy 158			Littleton			27850			$   529,368.00


			888422			African American Cultural Festival			C-Mini Mart #12			Special Events and Locations			205 Fayetteville St			RALEIGH			27601			$   6,943.00


			118570			Sam's Mart #84						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 Old Monroe Rd.			Stallings			28104			$   771,927.00


			118479			U.S. Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			221 E. Main St.			Havelock			28532			$   513,461.00


			111430			Centerville Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5961 NC Hwy 561			LOUISBURG			27549			$   242,779.00


			111849			Laurinburg Lanes						Bar			1509 Atkinson Street			LAURINBURG			28352			$   22,126.00


			120040			D Mart #10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			152 E Plaza Dr			Mooresville			28115			$   435,366.00


			300762			Legacy Lodge						Bar			3175 Rocky Branch Rd.			HAMPTONVILLE			27020			$   - 0


			114282			Carlie C's IGA #815						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4111-101 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   276,886.00


			118697			Tiger Mart 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6022 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   607,972.00


			116173			Pak Convenience Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2900 Durham/Chapel Hill Blvd			Durham			27707			$   1,670,799.00


			118289			New Asia Market						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4400 Potter Road			Stallings			28104			$   125,880.00


			111495			Awesome Quick Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1661 Rockfish Rd			RAEFORD			28376			$   - 0


			120654			Stop and Shop Fast Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			120 West Blvd			Williamston			27892			$   14,909.00


			111559			919 Vapor & Tobacco Inc						Tobacco Store			1407 S. Pollock St.			SELMA			27576			$   21,237.00


			110640			KP Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			765 US Hwy 74 Business			Bostic			28018			$   606,730.00


			111872			Hermanos Carbajal Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3263 A S Church St.			BURLINGTON			27215			$   55,242.00


			114922			Durga Discount Mart						Convenience Store			3381 Old Mocksville Rd.			Salisbury			28144			$   437,385.00


			114514			Campus Mart II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1005 S. College Road			Wilmington			28403			$   244,888.00


			116672			Conner Convenient						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 E Broad Avenue			Rockingham			28379			$   443,685.00


			118332			Stovall Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 Hwy 15 N			Stovall			27582			$   581,028.00


			101454			Wake Forest BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			103 N. White St.			Wake Forest			27587			$   152,399.00


			118249			49ers Bodega LLC						Convenience Store			6701 N. Tryon St. Ste. Q			Charlotte			28213			$   147,051.00


			110015			Top Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			808 Camden Road			Wadesboro			28170			$   626,283.00


			120651			NOZ Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4453 US Hwy 117 S. Alt.			Dudley			28333			$   424,145.00


			120846			Zuhur Store Inc.						Convenience Store			723 E Washington Ave.			Kinston			28501			$   23,618.00


			114748			Fast Break 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5477 Hwy 42 W			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			120073			VGO 28						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			346 North Reilly Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   1,717,219.00


			120881			Triangle Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10420 Chapel Hill Road			Morrisville			27560			$   540,074.00


			120731			Starz Mart 13						Convenience Store			2120 Beatties Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   176,247.00


			120260			Gas N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2829 Randleman Rd			GREENSBORO			27406			$   6,354.00


			111745			United Mini Mart						Convenience Store			602 Sherron Rd.			DURHAM			27703			$   - 0


			300709			O'Malley's Pub and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			83 Asheville Hwy			SYLVA			28779			$   - 0


			109907			Southern Convenience						Convenience Store			851 North New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   602,777.00


			109361			Roger's Grocery Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1040 Greenwood Blvd			Princeville			27886			$   205,316.00


			114290			Carlie C's IGA #860						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			711 W. Front St			Lillington			27546			$   143,286.00


			114733			Boones Neck Pantry LLC						Convenience Store			2355 Kirby Rd. SW			Supply			28462			$   491,479.00


			114525			Jack's Best Buy						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 Central Ave.			Butner			27509			$   565,986.00


			120467			N&A Food Mart						Convenience Store			107 S 1st Ave.			Knightdale			27545			$   175,891.00


			120283			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Blowing Rock Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   914,254.00


			120542			Gas & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1004 N. Main St			NORWOOD			28128			$   96,099.00


			111927			H8TERS						Bar			2926 Fort Bragg Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   - 0


			111829			Daniel Boone Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			381 S Churton Street			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   27,575.00


			116514			Food Fare 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			137 Champion Road			Ferguson			28624			$   100,159.00


			120534			Glenwood South Pharm. & Market						Drug Store			401 Glenwood Ave.			Raleigh			27603			$   89,924.00


			111415			Home Market						Convenience Store			3829 US 220 Alt S			CANDOR			27229			$   293,434.00


			111070			Glenwood South Pharm. & Market						Drug Store			401 Glenwood Ave.			Raleigh			27603			$   - 0


			114976			JD Mart						Convenience Store			1416 A Fayetteville Rd			Rockingham			28379			$   387,257.00


			118617			Sky Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			880 E Chatham St			Cary			27511			$   1,011,576.00


			116175			Big Mikes Food Mart						Convenience Store			807 Cokey Road			Rocky Mount			27801			$   51,080.00


			111867			7 Eleven 42116A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			271 Caratoke Highway			MOYOCK			27958			$   221,532.00


			199006			Wilmington Offices						Special Events and Locations			123 N Cardinal Ext. Dr Ste 140			WILMINGTON			28405			$   256,461.00


			118052			Rosie's Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4922 Long Beach Road			Southport			28461			$   700,410.00


			111895			Imperial Supermarket Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			706 Church Street North			CONCORD			28025			$   7,030.00


			103502			Fairfield Gas Bar						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6581 Hwy 94			Fairfield			27826			$   - 0


			120088			Central Food Mart						Convenience Store			4633 Central Ave Suite B			Charlotte			28205			$   419,395.00


			120689			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			987 Stoney Point Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   219,986.00


			120117			Troy Community Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			530 N MAIN ST			TROY			27371			$   761,447.00


			103687			HANDY PANTRY  #4			Acme of South Carolina Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1419 DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HWY			DALLAS			28034			$   523,314.00


			223882			Cloverdale Market			Lalgebi LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2020 Cloverdale Ave			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   330,004.00


			103055			Horns Express I			Horn Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			266 S Salisbury			Mocksville			27028			$   20,617.00


			200321			Drop-In Food Store #7			Drop-In Food Stores, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			710 221-A S			Forest City			28043			$   - 0


			101823			Ron's Quick Grocery			Universal Business, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			418 South Enochville Avenue			Kannapolis			28081			$   102,294.00


			107370			B's Tobacco Food Mart			MBYA Inc.			Convenience Store			3114 N. Main Street			Hope Mills			28348			$   712,079.00


			214681			Zip N Mart 3			Zip N Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2413 Hope Mills Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   149,586.00


			229281			SK Food Mart			Siya 2017 Inc			Convenience Store			1204 S. Main Street			Mount Holly			28120			$   590,022.00


			567113			Han-Dee Hugo's # 231			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2023 West C Street			KANNAPOLIS			28081			$   265,511.00


			502149			Refuel 155			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			520 E. Main St			BISCOE			27209			$   366,984.00


			213963			Lang Tree Market			Sandy's One Stop LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			115 B Mecklynn Rd			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   340,780.00


			502301			Spinx 302			The Spinx Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			630 US Hwy 64 E			CASHIERS			28717			$   380,951.00


			528080			Circle K #2701510			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4050 River Pointe Pl			High Point			27265			$   611,010.00


			528081			Circle K #1511			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4501 Delta Lake Dr			Raleigh			27612			$   208,820.00


			222781			BP Buckhorn			McLeod Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Buckhorn Road			MEBANE			27302			$   303,850.00


			223324			M&M Market & Tobacco Vapor			Muliki Corporation			Convenience Store			2909 Trent Rd.			New Bern			28562			$   - 0


			226005			Hub #5			Stop N Go LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1900 E. William St			APEX			27539			$   506,605.00


			528088			Circle K #1493			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			299 Hwy 64 W			Lexington			27295			$   537,312.00


			528242			Circle K #2723027			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 Skibo Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   357,717.00


			505004			Minuteman Food Mart #12			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			116 Holden Beach Rd SW			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   930,411.00


			509117			Lowe's Food # 245			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			260 14th Avenue NE			Hickory			28601			$   203,765.00


			522001			HOT SPOT # 2008			HOT SPOT			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5560 W US 64			MURPHY			28906			$   713,906.00


			586350			Walmart #2772 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1675 N Howe St			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   361,808.00


			544287			Food Lion # 2594			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3260 Ray Rd			Spring Lake			28390			$   567,247.00


			544373			Food Lion # 1048			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			21 Sparta Road North			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   112,234.00


			544487			Food Lion #506			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1201 T. Weldon Rd.			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   218,386.00


			544524			Food LIon #2250			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1555 E Union St			Morganton			28655			$   167,549.00


			591009			Speedway #07924			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1033 E King St			Boone			28607			$   416,860.00


			529095			Golden Road Family Fare #268			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6347 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   585,995.00


			544192			Food Lion # 1490			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			20125 N Main St			Cornelius			28031			$   370,148.00


			544515			Food Lion #510			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			250 West Mills Street			COLUMBUS			28722			$   166,871.00


			229847			Exxon			Beach Petro LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			303 Atlantic Beach Causeway			Atlantic Beach			28512			$   471,659.00


			528158			Circle K #2720456			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8191 Cliffdale Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   489,110.00


			535010			Times Turn Around # 25			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			825 S New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   1,277,612.00


			535015			Times Turn Around # 44			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9821 Rocky River Rd			Charlotte			28215			$   256,411.00


			230441			Energy Mart #2			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 Haywood Rd			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   388,497.00


			544249			Food Lion # 2113			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1125 Roxboro St			Haw River			27258			$   151,130.00


			554057			Murphy Express #8558			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2005 W US Hwy 421			Wilkesboro			28697			$   351,563.00


			591025			Speedway #07977			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2907 York Rd			Gastonia			28052			$   220,928.00


			216583			Quick Pantry #104			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			344 Dellwood Rd			Waynesville			28786			$   47,281.00


			503207			Maco Depot			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store			3675 Maco Rd			Leland			28451			$   1,011,883.00


			554079			Murphy Express # 8715			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4558 Main St			Shallotte			28470			$   886,175.00


			529035			Joyland Family Fare # 315			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2406 Holloway St			Durham			27703			$   1,165,460.00


			544136			Food Lion # 1044			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1499 New Walkertown Road			Winston Salem			27101			$   130,505.00


			544182			Food Lion # 1434			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4653 W Market St			Greensboro			27407			$   207,757.00


			581004			Oasis #7			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2130  Greenville Blvd SE			GREENVILLE			27858			$   167,731.00


			229143			365 Fast Mart #107			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			801 N. Bragg Blvd			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   402,480.00


			528151			Circle K#2720426			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			295 E Parris Ave			HIGH POINT			27262			$   292,139.00


			586306			Walmart #1060 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			G120 Morganton Heights Blvd.			MORGANTON			28655			$   153,172.00


			544160			Food Lion # 1293			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			616 S State St			Yadkinville			27055			$   206,415.00


			590047			Publix North Carolina LP #1652			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			417 W. Peace St., Ste 100			RALEIGH			27603			$   345,448.00


			591134			Speedway #06989			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10920 Creedmoor Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   82,260.00


			230561			Cross Creek BP			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1899 Skibo Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   482,407.00


			544435			Food Lion #2198			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8745 Holly Springs Road			Cary			27539			$   238,267.00


			590016			Publix North Carolina LP #1519			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			631 Brawley School Rd			Mooresville			28117			$   561,411.00


			103664			Seth Mart			Nehal Inc			Convenience Store			1601 Lee's Chapel Road			GREENSBORO			27405			$   - 0


			114906			Albemarle Express Mart			Modak Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 Salisbury Ave			Albemarle			28001			$   1,281,632.00


			527006			Quality Mart # 15			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			915 Old US Hwy 1 S			Southern Pines			28387			$   369,153.00


			505044			Minuteman Food Mart #204			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			107 Kenansville Hwy			Warsaw			28398			$   316,749.00


			544235			Food Lion # 1669			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1601 Cross Link Rd			Raleigh			27610			$   217,389.00


			558911			Ingles #121 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2630 Connelly Springs Rd.			Granite Falls			28630			$   23,175.00


			548034			New Dixie Mart #227			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			433 US Hwy. 70 E			Selma			27576			$   1,067,146.00


			591145			Speedway #08679			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			425 Main St			Bunn			27508			$   280,200.00


			230902			Sam's Jiffy Mart			Akiz LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 West Hines St			Wilson			27893			$   396,291.00


			591035			Speedway #06925			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1425 Silas Creek Pkwy			Winston Salem			27127			$   148,549.00


			593017			Duck Thru Food Store # 21			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			125 US 13-17 S			Windsor			27983			$   171,369.00


			576134			Harris Teeter #471			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11124 Renaissance Drive			Davidson			28036			$   408,920.00


			576160			Harris Teeter #353 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13700 Capital Blvd			Wake Forest			27587			$   49,674.00


			576174			Harris Teeter #288 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1900 E Firetower			GREENVILLE			27858			$   174,950.00


			502704			Wawa 6102			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			406 Halstead Blvd			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   147,947.00


			504601			MAPCO #0644			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16 Old Balsam Road			Waynesville			28786			$   142,763.00


			231801			Charlie Grill			Mills Rd LLC			Convenience Store			5135 County Home Road			Greenville			27858			$   97,984.00


			118099			Conover Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 1st Street West			Conover			28613			$   576,219.00


			591054			Speedway #07959			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			737 English Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   254,721.00


			504306			Nouria 1007 Jamestown Road			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1007 Jamestown Rd.			Morganton			28655			$   170,730.00


			108997			Khodal Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			815 W. Marion Street			Shelby			28150			$   362,051.00


			114181			3 Way Food Mart Wade Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3930 Goldsboro Rd.			Wade			28395			$   336,712.00


			118724			Sam's Mart #204						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8924 PIneville-Matthews Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   - 0


			300391			Club Golf Indoor						Bar			109 Pier Master Pt Suite 140			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			120543			Sam Smoke & Puffs						Tobacco Store			3193 Peters Creek Pkwy Ste D			Winston Salem			27127			$   197,934.00


			118169			7-Eleven #38721A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3750 E. Independence Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   182,040.00


			110073			Star Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			836 W. Market Street			Smithfield			27577			$   606,103.00


			576528			Harris Teeter #491			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			202 NC 54 Hwy			Durham			27713			$   805,914.00


			116969			E-Mart						Convenience Store			6339 Startown Rd.			Maiden			28650			$   301,389.00


			111219			Sheetz #624			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3202 Sandy Ridge Rd.			Colfax			27235			$   383,899.00


			800307			Z Max Dragway (Spring)			The Drive Thru Store			Special Events and Locations			5555 Concord Pkwy			CONCORD			28027			$   36,283.00


			111546			Barry Outlets						Tobacco Store			111 Valley Dr			JONESVILLE			28642			$   25,548.00


			110929			S Ava Karas Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1318 S Main Street Ste 100			Wake Forest			27587			$   458,652.00


			105350			The Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6300 US Highway 70			Mebane			27302			$   579,115.00


			100301			C. Co Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5647 Hwy 70			Newport			28570			$   665,384.00


			108504			T M Food Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			204 Broad Street			Oxford			27565			$   330,203.00


			111874			Cove Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 S Main Street			WALNUT COVE			27052			$   115,403.00


			120367			Friendly Way 5						Convenience Store			1616 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   131,754.00


			116278			J & L						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			685 Rockfish Road			Raeford			28376			$   301,454.00


			120157			Fuel Smart 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 US HWY 52 N			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   22,827.00


			120672			S & D Xpress						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			119 1st Street West			Conover			28613			$   301,948.00


			118604			Krisha 1 LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			211 W Main Street			ROWLAND			28383			$   187,075.00


			111901			Cloud City Vapes						Tobacco Store			4131 - A Spring Garden St.			GREENSBORO			27407			$   3,353.00


			112612			ALK Quick Trip Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 S. Pine St.			Warsaw			28398			$   528,217.00


			120722			L&M Convenient Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1309 Lake View Road			Fairmont			28340			$   140,380.00


			116334			Anna's Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1202 West Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   737,086.00


			120478			Green Street Grocery						Convenience Store			1924 East Green Drive			High Point			27260			$   331,769.00


			104041			Minit Chek						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 West Main Street			Littleton			27850			$   232,426.00


			112380			Mills Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2010 Mills Road			Greenville			27858			$   - 0


			116601			Citgo Gas Station & Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 S Main Street			Stanley			28164			$   - 0


			111758			Smoke Times 2						Tobacco Store			12215 Hampton Way			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   3,229.00


			120917			M & D Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1428 S. Post Rd.			Shelby			28152			$   87,857.00


			112601			J & N Grocery						Convenience Store			1142 Beulaville Hwy.			Richlands			28574			$   - 0


			111288			Southend Market						Convenience Store			2100 S Fayetteville Street			ASHEBORO			27205			$   57,802.00


			114986			Meadow Green Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			640 South Van Buren Rd Suite S			Eden			27288			$   577,289.00


			101779			Monroe Stop N Shop						Convenience Store			1299 E. Sunset Drive			Monroe			28112			$   - 0


			120768			Foust Corner Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			509 East Center Street			Mebane			27302			$   552,726.00


			120331			Sand Hill Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			901 Sand Hill Rd			Asheville			28806			$   531,044.00


			112666			Liberty Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3901 Alamance Church Road			Liberty			27298			$   275,664.00


			120885			The Smoke Box						Convenience Store			108 N Front Street			Wilmington			28401			$   18,057.00


			108623			Pauls Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7301 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   632,947.00


			118358			Royal Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1501 Eastway Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   - 0


			114994			BP Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			432 US Hwy 1 S Springddale Dr			Rockingham			28379			$   522,087.00


			120626			Valley Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9258 Hwy 421 N			Zionville			28698			$   722,364.00


			121041			Kesh Mart 2						Convenience Store			6050 Belews Creek Rd			Walkertown			27051			$   50,217.00


			120667			King Mart						Convenience Store			1522 S. Church Street			Rocky Mount			27803			$   131,999.00


			118946			AMZ Mart						Convenience Store			910 Prospect St			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			114286			Carlie C's IGA # 840						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			600 Cedar Creek Rd			Fayetteville			28312			$   208,725.00


			118740			7-Eleven #35565B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6500 N Tryon Street			Charlotte			28213			$   249,846.00


			112895			S & K Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3324 Thomasville Road			Winston Salem			27107			$   - 0


			118879			Pan's Thai & Asian Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			805 Hope Mills Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   177,384.00


			110306			Broad Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			815 Broad Street			New Bern			28560			$   478,686.00


			116597			Price Down Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2328 N. Wesleyan Boulevard			Rocky Mount			27804			$   33,695.00


			118211			Beach Pantry						Convenience Store			102 E Dolphin Dr			OAK ISLAND			28465			$   302,978.00


			116728			Compare Foods Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			818 East Arrowood Road			Charlotte			28217			$   376,031.00


			118371			Save N More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			429 Harper Ave. SW			Lenoir			28645			$   220,871.00


			109505			A-1 Check Cashing						Unknown			143-101 Greensboro Rd.			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			201182			Will's Food Stores #5			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			612 Hickory Grove Road			Gastonia			28056			$   809,558.00


			227821			J Butler's Bar and Grille			Let's Have Fun Dining LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1355 Lewisville Clemmons Rd.			LEWISVILLE			27023			$   - 0


			230621			Center Street Z Mart Inc			Center Street Z Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			134 Southwest Center St.			Mount Olive			28365			$   287,289.00


			224801			Carlie C's IGA #870			Carlie C's of Benson Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			604 S. Wall Street			Benson			27504			$   156,782.00


			502606			Mex #965			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			481 US Hwy 1 S			Rockingham			28379			$   - 0


			528202			Circle K #2720927			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			901 W Grantham Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   507,575.00


			548005			New Dixie Mart #6			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			441 Hwy 301 & King St			Halifax			27839			$   194,709.00


			222406			Bunn Pit Stop			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			280 Main Street			Bunn			27508			$   347,266.00


			102072			Cashion's Quick Stop #2			Cashion's Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14703 N. Old Statesville Rd.			Huntersville			28078			$   18,067.00


			528384			Circle K #2723923			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4500 Randolph Rd			Charlotte			28211			$   183,946.00


			527009			Quality Mart # 20			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1611 Walnut St			Cary			27511			$   413,005.00


			227181			Piggly Wiggly #76			Jackson Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			712 Washington Street			Williamston			27892			$   149,135.00


			514015			Eblen Short Stop #7			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			210 Biltmore Ave			Asheville			28801			$   374,001.00


			228662			Circle H #4			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1135 S Main St			Laurinburg			28352			$   - 0


			528083			Circle K #2701514			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3701 Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   407,437.00


			528278			CIRCLE K#2723095			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4330 Louisburg Rd			Raleigh			27604			$   250,656.00


			528455			Circle K#2704597			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1309 W Pine Street			MOUNT AIRY			27030			$   335,718.00


			586071			Walmart # 7235 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			3831 S. Memorial Dr.			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   83,516.00


			586356			Walmart #3305 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			6711 NC Highway 135			MAYODAN			27027			$   119,260.00


			538004			Fairfield Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1137 Broad Creek Rd			New Bern			28560			$   456,615.00


			580170			7 Eleven #42265H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3436 S Memorial Drive			GREENVILLE			27834			$   209,622.00


			536003			KINGSWAY # 4			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1105 Bessemer City Rd			Gastonia			28052			$   526,550.00


			544240			Food Lion # 1689			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			109 Food Lion Plaza			Siler City			27344			$   166,723.00


			500369			Fast Phil's #21			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2894 Harmony Hwy			Harmony			28634			$   411,110.00


			528284			Circle K#2723102			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 S Estes Dr			CHAPEL HILL			27514			$   272,441.00


			503247			PMG SS # 67			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store			105 Olive Rd			Fayetteville			28305			$   229,107.00


			505031			Minuteman Food Mart #42			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 North Fifth St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   285,378.00


			529033			Hospital Family Fare # 290			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1427 W 1St St			Winston Salem			27101			$   352,859.00


			546104			Gate # 416			Gate North Carolina Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14622 Lawyers Road			Stallings			28104			$   754,117.00


			505054			Minuteman Food Mart #220			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2059 Hwy 11/55			KINSTON			28504			$   225,267.00


			554021			Murphy USA #7771			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2336 US Highway 19			Murphy			28906			$   287,378.00


			502123			Refuel 123			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6325 US 1/158 Hwy			HENDERSON			27537			$   218,548.00


			215870			Cigarette Depot			Octane Group Inc			Tobacco Store			49 Westridge Market Place			Asheville			28715			$   44,117.00


			116294			Total Convenience Market			Neehan Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			327 Hwy 70 SW			Hickory			28602			$   562,692.00


			230664			Pops #804			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6041 US Hwy 70			DOVER			28526			$   214,607.00


			586352			Walmart #2929 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3030 Main St.			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   156,843.00


			579038			Quik Trip #1083			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			16649 Statesville Road			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   351,825.00


			591055			Speedway #08203			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3598 Yadkinville Road			Winston Salem			27106			$   365,281.00


			505032			Minuteman Food Mart #43			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			141 East 4th Ave			Red Springs			28377			$   267,814.00


			230762			Dreams Mart			Effah LLC			Convenience Store			501 S Memorial Drive			Greenville			27834			$   373,039.00


			591256			Speedway #06985			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5170 NC 42 NW			Garner			27529			$   92,125.00


			586425			Walmart #515 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2330 US 19			MURPHY			28906			$   250,356.00


			567102			Han-Dee Hugo's # 220			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1701 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   407,099.00


			591168			Speedway #08280			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			202 US Hwy 64 & 264			Manteo			27954			$   154,767.00


			586439			Walmart #1290 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1801 US Hwy 421			WILKESBORO			28697			$   114,303.00


			544301			Food Lion # 2635			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3434-A Cooperative Way			Farmville			27828			$   118,471.00


			554091			Murphy Express #8814			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3820 Oxford Station Way			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   188,331.00


			591005			Speedway #07947			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			306 N Main St			Sparta			28675			$   256,736.00


			544483			Food Lion #59			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			851 W. Market Street			Smithfield			27577			$   339,966.00


			567106			Han-Dee Hugo's # 224			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 Jake Alexander Blvd W			SALISBURY			28147			$   671,132.00


			567112			Han-Dee Hugo's # 230			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 N Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   188,310.00


			500338			Run In Food Store #836			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5217 Hwy 18 South			BOOMER			28606			$   235,300.00


			505058			Minuteman Food Mart #224			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4981 Richlands Hwy.			Jacksonville			28540			$   200,420.00


			582070			Handy Mart #4707			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2378 Hwy 172			Sneads Ferry			28460			$   716,740.00


			586074			Walmart # 7209 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			2985 E Elizabethtown Rd.			LUMBERTON			28358			$   119,356.00


			586051			Wal-Mart #7340			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1144 Tommy's Rd.			Goldsboro			27534			$   265,640.00


			230743			Carolina Mart #3			DDNV LLC			Convenience Store			805 Earl Rd.			SHELBY			28152			$   345,651.00


			567136			Han-Dee Hugo's #263			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2689 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			582044			Scotchman # 3230			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4405 S. 17th St			WILMINGTON			28412			$   666,759.00


			591285			Speedway #08277			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			370 Washington Post Rd			NEW BERN			28560			$   334,514.00


			576029			Harris Teeter #78			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			817 N First St.			Albemarle			28001			$   238,037.00


			591192			Speedway #08183			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 SW Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27834			$   400,958.00


			231684			Fastop Market # 305			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			860 N. New Hope Road			Gastonia			28054			$   383,688.00


			231662			Hop In D			Presto Bass LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Erwin Road			Dunn			28334			$   575,810.00


			114877			EZ Pass Drive Thru						Tobacco Store			2200  Evans St			GREENVILLE			27834			$   - 0


			106377			Raj Enterprises, Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 Hwy 70 W			Garner			27529			$   1,783,570.00


			112537			North Catawba Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2074 Union Grove Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			118991			Joe's Express Mart						Convenience Store			4901 Red Springs Rd.			Red Springs			28377			$   - 0


			120110			3.0 Supermarket & Grill						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1032 South Church Street			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   198,950.00


			120293			Amigo Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			1112 N. Greene St			GREENVILLE			27834			$   111,495.00


			121065			Circle R Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4222 West Center St.Ext.			Lexington			27295			$   28,033.00


			121090			Orrum Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1507 South Creek Road			ORRUM			28369			$   - 0


			101598			Wink Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3101 Deep River Rd			Sanford			27330			$   320,289.00


			118726			Highland Mini Mart						Convenience Store			226 N Highland St.			GASTONIA			28052			$   173,874.00


			118251			West 10th Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1500 W. 10th St.			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   603,376.00


			118837			Swift Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1495 East Pine Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   197,084.00


			116352			Tobacco Village Outlet						Tobacco Store			1165 E. Cumberland St. Ste 116			Dunn			28334			$   155,093.00


			116506			Wissam & Brothers Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5418 Fort Run Road			Pikeville			27863			$   329,072.00


			111821			Ravenswood Community Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9705 US Hwy 17			POLLOCKSVILLE			28573			$   128,947.00


			112750			Skylite Fast Mart						Convenience Store			6047 Morganton Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   1,164,200.00


			120001			Fast Mart 18						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7353 NC Hwy 22			Carthage			28327			$   345,782.00


			300403			Woody's Sports Tavern & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			8322 Chapel Hill Road			Cary			27513			$   - 0


			114253			Ma Barkers						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5087 NC Hwy 57 N			Semora			27343			$   426,973.00


			114269			New Bern Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3704 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   151,557.00


			114296			Carlie C's IGA 830						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			690 South Reilly Road			Fayetteville			28314			$   209,312.00


			118512			Vanceboro Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			150 NC Hwy 43			Vanceboro			28586			$   845,112.00


			118734			Super Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			925 S. 13th Street			Erwin			28339			$   413,468.00


			118915			Crown Mini Mart						Convenience Store			201 East Geer St.			Durham			27701			$   407,317.00


			120652			Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1312 LaSalle St			Charlotte			28216			$   479,967.00


			121087			Kwickpick Grocery						Convenience Store			1105 E Green Dr			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			118713			Franks Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1483 Rankin Mill Rd			MCLEANSVILLE			27301			$   543,857.00


			114612			Hwy 56 Food Mart						Convenience Store			5050 Hwy 56			Franklinton			27525			$   - 0


			111645			Cruz Thru						Convenience Store			350 Pinenola St.			NEWLAND			28657			$   206,970.00


			100065			Groometown Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5064 Groometown Rd.			Greensboro			27407			$   343,565.00


			120074			PNJ Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5338 West Market Street			Greensboro			27409			$   784,759.00


			118017			Cardinal Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1830 N Aspen St			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			108799			Stem Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102 East Tally Ho Road			Stem			27581			$   208,349.00


			111283			Crows Nest Grill & Convenient Mart						Convenience Store			36994 Hwy 561			HOLLISTER			27844			$   42,839.00


			120515			East Market Groceries Inc.						Convenience Store			1939 East Market St			Greensboro			27401			$   103,331.00


			111716			Alamac Grocery						Convenience Store			2700 Alamac Rd.			LUMBERTON			28358			$   161,290.00


			111905			WT Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			1406 Western Blvd. Suite A			TARBORO			27886			$   - 0


			100294			Ricks Ole Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1557 N Piedmont Ave			Kings Mountain			28086			$   436,191.00


			111312			ANH DAO Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			4325 South Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28209			$   - 0


			120815			Stallion Waxhaw 2538 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2538 Cuthbertson Road			Waxhaw			28173			$   376,058.00


			118117			Lewiston Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			126 W Church Street			Lewiston			27849			$   213,003.00


			118350			Queens Mart						Convenience Store			2521 N. Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   8,619.00


			118774			Sandy Cross General Merchandise						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			164 Boyd Road			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   133,002.00


			120617			Friendly Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			328 Hwy 158 West			Yanceyville			27379			$   280,245.00


			114348			Smile Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5668 W Market St			Greensboro			27409			$   365,879.00


			114724			Little Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			101 S Wilson St.			Fremont			27830			$   553,233.00


			116779			Kwik Trip						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3602-C E Wendover Ave.			Greensboro			27405			$   1,129,570.00


			112509			Efland M-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 Mt Willing Rd			Efland			27243			$   1,289,976.00


			108170			Tobacco House #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2580 Airport Road			Salisbury			28147			$   609,998.00


			116528			Sam Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10475 US 158 West			Reidsville			27320			$   562,147.00


			101540			Morven Truck Stop Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6438 US Highway South			Morven			28119			$   290,787.00


			120363			Corner Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 Harper Ave NW			Lenoir			28645			$   571,133.00


			116552			Plaza Convenience Store LLC						Convenience Store			4314 The Plaza Ste. B			Charlotte			28205			$   57,463.00


			118221			La Perlita						Convenience Store			815 Waughtown St.			Winston Salem			27107			$   190,732.00


			118767			Pea Ridge Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			16756 NC Hwy 32 North			ROPER			27970			$   (30.00)


			107956			Grewal Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6109 Rock Quarry Rd Ste. 100			Raleigh			27610			$   999,154.00


			108839			Lake Jordan Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5871 US Hwy 64 East			Pittsboro			27312			$   952,673.00


			111780			Popeye's Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6425 NC Highway 96 North			SELMA			27576			$   198,000.00


			300309			Angus Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			201 South Jarvis St.			GREENVILLE			27858			$   - 0


			201502			Enmark Station #251			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3300 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   60,443.00


			112701			Xpress Mart			Jai Maa Shakti Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			226 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   990,940.00


			201185			Wills Food Store #8			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3703 S. New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   1,060,787.00


			220983			Drop-In # 2			Major Lee's Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			208 E Main St			Forest City			28043			$   495,235.00


			219307			Southern Convenience			KBB International Inc			Convenience Store			851 North New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   85,909.00


			230682			DD Express			Hwy 801 LLC			Convenience Store			7682 NC-801			COOLEEMEE			27014			$   165,557.00


			211225			Quickmart 4			MIR LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			228 Short Coxe Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   291,700.00


			211382			Party Pick-Up			NAH Convenience Stores, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			655 N. Garnett Street			Henderson			27536			$   105,082.00


			220902			Jetway USA			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3561 East NC Hwy 27			Lincolnton			28092			$   374,248.00


			528030			Circle K # 5114			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8925 Pineville-Matthews Rd			Charlotte			28226			$   299,124.00


			102163			The Local Market 202			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			37 Hwy 64-E			Hayesville			28904			$   526,963.00


			510008			Market Basket # 12			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			340 Wilkesboro Ave			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   269,400.00


			528104			Circle K #1519			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5981 University Parkway			Winston Salem			27105			$   318,215.00


			502139			Refuel 142			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			950-A Monroe St			Carthage			28327			$   395,542.00


			586012			Walmart #5013			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4102 Precision Way			High Point			27265			$   227,036.00


			102826			Midtown Convenience Store			Ghanshvam D. Patel			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			451 East Second Street # 1			West Jefferson			28694			$   - 0


			502158			Refuel 172			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4824 W Wendover Ave Suite 115			JAMESTOWN			27282			$   541,329.00


			216433			Panthers Store 12			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7124 Six Forks Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   240,811.00


			228781			BP 119			Sarkaria Properties Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1738 S. NC Highway 119			Mebane			27302			$   878,079.00


			217281			R-Mart			R-Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3794 NC 111 North			Albertson			28508			$   354,268.00


			229149			365 Fast Mart #111			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			5201 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   292,630.00


			528256			Circle K #2723046			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			674 Chicken Foot Rd			Hope Mills			28348			$   729,776.00


			544226			Food Lion # 1621			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3501 Hwy 601			Concord			28025			$   321,132.00


			544398			Food Lion # 1352			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1526 North Bridge Street			Elkin			28621			$   156,831.00


			536008			KINGSWAY # 10			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1418 W Garrison Blvd			Gastonia			28052			$   863,355.00


			591223			Speedway #08214			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3314 Neuse Blvd			New Bern			28560			$   492,238.00


			230421			Sam's Mart # 8			Sharif SMR LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4627 Sharon Road			Charlotte			28211			$   497,250.00


			544255			Food Lion # 2519			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3935 Brian Jordan Pl			High Point			27265			$   497,932.00


			528160			Circle K #2720462			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Pisgah Church Rd			GREENSBORO			27455			$   264,075.00


			544210			Food Lion # 1570			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			835 Williamson Rd			Mooresville			28117			$   262,367.00


			116300			Easy Way Stop			Ali's LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			210 Charlotte Street			Asheville			28801			$   209,666.00


			114255			White Cross Shell			Sarkaria Properties Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3233 Hwy 54 West			Chapel Hill			27516			$   168,929.00


			586059			Walmart #7206			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10250 S Main Street			High Point			27263			$   210,666.00


			544205			Food Lion # 1550			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5680 S Nc 41 Hwy			Wallace			28466			$   178,002.00


			582053			Cigarette City #3730			GPM Southeast LLC			Tobacco Store			5302 Carolina Beach Road			WILMINGTON			28412			$   187,923.00


			591220			Speedway #08272			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			114 S Jackson St			Beulaville			28518			$   468,368.00


			229141			365 Fast Mart #101			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5001 Bragg Blvd			Fayetteville			28303			$   190,997.00


			558871			Ingles #55 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1465 Champion Drive			Canton			28716			$   16,113.00


			544504			Food Lion #432			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			705 P South Main Street			King			27021			$   258,767.00


			591029			Speedway #07992			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3590 E Franklin St			Gastonia			28056			$   198,148.00


			228484			Bi Rite Market 8			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2558 Hunter Hill Rd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   - 0


			544365			Food Lion # 401			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			965 Old Folkstone Road			Sneads Ferry			28460			$   487,497.00


			544383			Food Lion # 1462			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			160 Chocowinity Town Center			Chocowinity			27817			$   186,999.00


			544445			Food Lion #766			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			410 W Church Street			Richfield			28137			$   202,805.00


			544011			Food Lion # 90			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4317 Fall of the Neuse Road			Raleigh			27609			$   489,731.00


			544454			Food Lion #1347			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			629 S. Andy Griffith Parkway			Mount Airy			27030			$   275,831.00


			582124			Market Express #17385			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5600 Brookshire Blvd. Ste B			Charlotte			28216			$   305,809.00


			591001			Speedway #07902			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 Second St			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   192,724.00


			580158			7 Eleven 42224H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			661 Santa Fe Drive			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   172,966.00


			118503			SIL Convenient Mart						Convenience Store			260 N. Bridge Street			Washington			27889			$   437,925.00


			500281			PROPST SUPERETTE # 9			Propst Superette # 9, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			67 Old Wilkesboro Rd Ext			Taylorsville			28681			$   348,875.00


			544429			Food Lion # 2197			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			238 Pritchard Road			Clayton			27527			$   532,647.00


			554059			Murphy USA  #7472			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5621 S NC 41			Wallace			28466			$   260,346.00


			554088			Murphy USA #7610			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14049 East Indpendance Blvd			Indian Trail			28079			$   235,574.00


			582100			RoadRunner # 6035			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			202 NC # 9			Black Mountain			28711			$   236,273.00


			558067			The I Market #708			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			592 NC Highway 9			Black Mountain			28711			$   450,394.00


			593041			Duck Thru Food Store #48			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 East 5th Street			Washington			27889			$   240,828.00


			576012			Harris Teeter #29			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1804 Center Park			Aberdeen			28315			$   467,008.00


			576013			Harris Teeter #30			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3333 Pineville-Matthews Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   428,341.00


			576079			Harris Teeter #210			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6805 Parker Farm Road			Wilmington			28405			$   335,719.00


			576084			Harris Teeter #223			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1800 Martin Luther KingJr Blvd			CHAPEL HILL			27514			$   237,744.00


			576171			Harris Teeter #64 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5706 W. Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   84,428.00


			576553			Harris Teeter #163 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1461 Blowing Rock Rd.			BOONE			28607			$   83,867.00


			599002			Breeze Thru #30026			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Old NC Hwy 86			Hillsborough			27278			$   360,741.00


			599017			Breeze Thru #30029			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5447 NC Highway 42 West			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			231762			Piggly Wiggly #5			Crescent Foods Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			300 N. Main St.			Broadway			27505			$   67,866.00


			576544			Harris Teeter #366			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4701 Smith Farm Rd			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   667,050.00


			114547			Fairway One Stop # 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			584 N.W. Blvd.			Winston Salem			27105			$   456,421.00


			118091			Remount Mart LLC						Convenience Store			1531 Remount Rd			Charlotte			28208			$   145,623.00


			118598			Gillispie Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1917 Martin Luther King Drive			Greensboro			27406			$   315,680.00


			108293			MSL						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1800 NC Hwy 118			Vanceboro			28586			$   - 0


			110389			Champ Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7647 NC Highway 41 West			Bladenboro			28320			$   625,098.00


			120093			Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1407 Ramsey St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   - 0


			120465			Shop Smart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5580-A US 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   210,865.00


			120574			Main Street Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 S Main Street			Stanley			28164			$   732,559.00


			120637			Horn's Express II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1441 Hwy 601 S			Mocksville			27028			$   378,607.00


			120386			Chief's Pick A Pack						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Linville Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   817,916.00


			120695			Fairway One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 National Hwy			Thomasville			27360			$   362,722.00


			107925			Sheetz 480			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			600 Corporate Center Drive			Raleigh			27607			$   336,016.00


			116732			Porters Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8224 Elkin HWY			Roaring River			28669			$   911,552.00


			114550			Sunoco Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1937 Cedar Creek Rd			Fayetteville			28312			$   285,147.00


			109317			Sheetz #509			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1300 Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27408			$   244,387.00


			109835			Sheetz #569			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2350 South Main St.			Lexington			27292			$   439,819.00


			112917			New Massey Hill Pharmacy						Drug Store			1072 Southern Ave			Fayetteville			28306			$   31,357.00


			120551			Rollins Grocery Inc						Convenience Store			2501 E. Bessemer Ave.			Greensboro			27405			$   5,323.00


			109692			Smokey Shay's						Tobacco Store			2416-B Spring Garden St.			Greensboro			27403			$   20,303.00


			114230			Hamlet Food Mart						Convenience Store			500 Kings St.			Hamlet			28345			$   280,757.00


			118131			Cross Roads Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1678 US Hwy 64 East			Mocksville			27028			$   133,281.00


			110917			On The Way Gas and Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2501 Old Milburnie Road			Raleigh			27604			$   358,615.00


			108985			Bonnettsville Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3900 Roseboro Highway			Clinton			28328			$   462,417.00


			101973			Fuel Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10250 Little Brier Creek Lane			Raleigh			27617			$   915,932.00


			116901			One Stop Shop #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			403 S. Main St.			Shelby			28152			$   484,216.00


			120078			Downtown Smoke Shop & Convenience Store						Convenience Store			219 S. Wilmington Street			Raleigh			27601			$   153,230.00


			118976			Westview Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1021 W.Catawba Avenue			Mount Holly			28120			$   718,857.00


			120422			Cornerstone Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5460 Lewis Rd			Gastonia			28052			$   567,366.00


			120056			Penderlea Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4624 NC Hwy 11			Willard			28478			$   140,683.00


			112096			Garland Piggly Wiggly						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			44 South Ingold Ave			Garland			28441			$   85,948.00


			102398			Moose Tracks						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1771 Hwy 62			ARCHDALE			27263			$   565,213.00


			116556			KS Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2770 Springs Rd			Hickory			28601			$   918,521.00


			120438			KZJ Food Land						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			713 Church St.			Eden			27288			$   165,202.00


			120565			Big Mo						Convenience Store			545 Thirteen Bridges Rd.			Enfield			27823			$   68,926.00


			120261			YaYa Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2770 Graham Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   349,598.00


			111393			Joker Smoker Shop						Tobacco Store			6111 Capital Blvd			RALEIGH			27616			$   106,782.00


			114826			220 Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1701 U.S. Hwy 220			Stokesdale			27357			$   638,978.00


			118580			Garrett Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			602 East Main St			Stoneville			27048			$   625,665.00


			120236			SMART SHOP 20						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1402 N. Church St.			BURLINGTON			27217			$   536,673.00


			120364			Shorty's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5178 Carlson Dairy Rd.			Summerfield			27358			$   236,451.00


			116205			College Beverage 1						Convenience Store			2808 Hillsborough St.			Raleigh			27607			$   13,470.00


			118033			Creek Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4540 N NC HWY 16			Millers Creek			28651			$   242,321.00


			118472			KP Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 N English St			Greensboro			27405			$   241,072.00


			116674			Sam Mart						Convenience Store			6777 Raeford Rd.			Fayetteville			28304			$   183,515.00


			101244			U-Sav #8						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3609 Matthews Weddington Road			Matthews			28105			$   468,858.00


			112913			S N Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3600 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   1,418,300.00


			116776			Lucky Stop of Maxton Inc						Convenience Store			1401 E Martin Luther King Dr.			MAXTON			28364			$   228,141.00


			109796			AA Food Mart						Convenience Store			2314 Painters Mill Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   424,067.00


			107804			North Hills Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4359 Six Forks Road			Raleigh			27609			$   250,818.00


			300667			Open Tap						Bar			5010 Carmel Center Drive			CHARLOTTE			28226			$   - 0


			112311			Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			410 S Hughes Blvd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   296,867.00


			120026			EZ Go Mart						Convenience Store			1521 NC Hwy 49 N			Burlington			27217			$   167,669.00


			108637			Vicksboro Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6215 Vicksboro Road			HENDERSON			27537			$   495,090.00


			111717			A Girls Tobacco LLC						Convenience Store			4378 Old Walkertown Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   - 0


			116795			Everest Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2222 US Hwy 401S			Warrenton			27589			$   - 0


			121101			Express Grocery & Grill Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1240 Atlantic Avenue			ROCKY MOUNT			27801			$   - 0


			120958			Panda Tobacco & Vape LLC						Convenience Store			1 Junction Plz			FRANKLINTON			27525			$   38,262.00


			300609			William Clarence Jackson Post 6060						Club or Association			1433 N. Road Street			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   - 0


			118266			Kinston Tobacco						Tobacco Store			719 N. Queen Street			Kinston			28501			$   366,353.00


			120715			NEWTON FOOD MART 2 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1912 Bethany Church Rd.			NEWTON			28658			$   409,184.00


			300189			Rudino's Pizza & Grinders						Bar			4022 Village Park Drive			KNIGHTDALE			27545			$   - 0


			116677			Gas Hopper						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			890 W. Northwest Blvd			Winston Salem			27101			$   68,530.00


			118869			Stop & Save Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1810 Mount Hope Church Rd.			McLeansville			27301			$   - 0


			118540			Simar Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2031 Sugar Hill Road			Marion			28752			$   303,796.00


			116801			Parada 64 Markt LLC						Convenience Store			8532 Knightdale Blvd			Knightdale			27545			$   374,900.00


			109789			R&M Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1912 S. Alston Ave			Durham			27707			$   337,094.00


			118102			Family Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			800 Carolina Avenue			Washington			27889			$   124,684.00


			120076			GP Convenience Store						Convenience Store			604 E Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27406			$   80,357.00


			112709			J & E Oasis						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			202 Main Street			South Mills			27976			$   398,769.00


			113034			Skyway Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1037 Tapoco Rd.			ROBBINSVILLE			28771			$   30,297.00


			120857			7-Eleven #41126B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1440 Greensboro Rd			HIGH POINT			27260			$   198,323.00


			116864			The Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1831 W Innes St			Salisbury			28144			$   - 0


			120384			Fast Mart 13						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 S. Main St			Raeford			28376			$   403,238.00


			118965			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 Malcolm Blvd			RUTHERFORD COLLEGE			28671			$   758,390.00


			217746			Love's Travel Stop #714			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2603 Sam Wilson Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   176,080.00


			217747			Love's Travel Stop #741			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2105 Barnes Street			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   198,297.00


			223941			Dudley Food Mart			Adams Communtiy Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			104 Fox Dr.			Dudley			28333			$   274,042.00


			106922			3 Point Market & Grill			Yash Patel Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102 Goforth Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   527,915.00


			101763			Woodies on Tryon			Woodie Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store			520 N. Tryon St			Charlotte			28202			$   182,316.00


			105674			J's Mini Mart			Jamal Atik Almontaser			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1660 W. Charity Rd.			Rose Hill			28458			$   505,669.00


			103755			Universal Sport Center			Universal Marketing Inc			General Merchandise			632 W Prospect Avenue			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			220981			Drop In - West Main			Major Lee's Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			809 W Main St			Forest City			28043			$   545,331.00


			228122			Summit #03			Summit Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12101-A NC Hwy 210			Benson			27504			$   447,134.00


			217284			D M Price			R-Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5406 NC 111 South			Seven Springs			28578			$   113,298.00


			528240			Circle K #2723025			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1612 Conover Blvd East			Conover			28613			$   471,195.00


			528347			Circle K#2723474			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2035 Hwy 70 W			Goldsboro			27530			$   294,769.00


			120267			Tobacco Plus			Allan Ventures of Wilson Inc			Tobacco Store			2113 St. Andrews Street			Tarboro			27886			$   775,177.00


			591140			Speedway #06960			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1669 East Market Street			Smithfield			27577			$   230,375.00


			102239			Kelly's Hwy 109			Clinard Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6431 N. NC Hwy. 109			High Point			27265			$   650,145.00


			228522			Jeffreys			Jeffrey's Development LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5615 US 401 Hwy S			Youngsville			27596			$   8,773.00


			500370			Fast Phil's #22			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3241 Harmony Hwy			Harmony			28634			$   690,417.00


			213921			Kinston Pawn and Jewelry			Futures Sales Inc			Unknown			211 W. Vernon Ave			Kinston			28501			$   735.00


			528101			Circle K Store #1537			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Graceland Lane			Mt. Airy			27030			$   254,499.00


			505045			Minuteman Food Mart #206			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			819 N Breazeale Ave			Mount Olive			28365			$   345,891.00


			529065			Butner Family Fare # 150			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Central Ave			Butner			27509			$   540,446.00


			567054			Han-Dee Hugo # 15			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			446 HWY 70 E			Selma			27576			$   160,956.00


			581003			Fuel Doc # 6			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			510 S Barnes St			Nashville			27856			$   283,633.00


			545106			GAS CENTER # 12			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7318 Market St			Wilmington			28411			$   726,037.00


			215861			Gifts & Tobacco Barn			Octane Group Inc			Tobacco Store			8507 Carolina Blvd			Clyde			28721			$   514,412.00


			528297			Circle K #2723128			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10081 Hwy 70 West			Clayton			27520			$   740,893.00


			544459			Food Lion #584			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			803 W. Hamlet Avenue			Hamlet			28345			$   111,894.00


			586077			Walmart # 7340 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			1140 Tommy's Road			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   393,784.00


			110620			Advance Tobacco			Airdale Enterprises Inc			Tobacco Store			4985 Hwy 158			Advance			27006			$   282,766.00


			582122			Market Express #17382			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6320 Weddington Road			Wesley Chapel			28104			$   535,850.00


			216584			Peddlers Country Market			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7251 Hwy 64 W.			Murphy			28906			$   447,150.00


			544027			Food Lion # 223			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2531 E Lyon Station Road			Creedmoor			27522			$   246,639.00


			505053			Minuteman Food Mart #219			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5847 Hwy 11 S			Pink Hill			28572			$   310,727.00


			586335			Walmart #1666 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3850 E Independence Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   225,539.00


			582066			Handy Mart #4703			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2495 US 13 N			Goldsboro			27534			$   541,994.00


			112262			All-Hrs.			MBKS Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			426 Westinghouse Blvd			Charlotte			28273			$   979,963.00


			586062			Walmart #5393			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1050 Alamance Church Rd			Greensboro			27406			$   163,056.00


			586456			Walmart #7243 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			908 NC Highway 53 East			BURGAW			28425			$   80,967.00


			529075			Family Fare # 363			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4161 Old Chapel Hill Road			DURHAM			27707			$   854,982.00


			591080			Speedway #07986			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 E Innes St			Salisbury			28144			$   206,155.00


			503258			PMG PM 780			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2238 S. 17th Street			WILMINGTON			28401			$   1,231,399.00


			579010			QuikTrip # 1065			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2326 Sandy Porter Rd.			Charlotte			28273			$   388,860.00


			591021			Speedway #07913			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			158 Smokey Park Highway			Asheville			28806			$   316,630.00


			500337			Run-In # 833			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			25 Beaver Creek School Rd West			West Jefferson			28694			$   400,814.00


			590020			Publix North Carolina LP #1544			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1441 Kelly Road			Apex			27502			$   591,621.00


			584008			Citistop # 117			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			660 Weaverville Hwy			Asheville			28804			$   819,981.00


			558040			Ingles Markets # 83			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			955 B Cranberry Street			Newland			28657			$   154,275.00


			589003			Nic's Pic Kwik #3			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			24381 Main Street			Wagram			28396			$   551,339.00


			591287			Speedway #08297			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2901 US Hwy 17 S			Chocowinity			27817			$   193,971.00


			576162			Harris Teeter #139			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2032 Waterscape Way			New Bern			28562			$   766,455.00


			576188			Harris Teeter #494 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1219 NW Maynard Road			CARY			27513			$   21,611.00


			576539			Harris Teeter #354 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3412 Raleigh Road Parkway West			WILSON			27896			$   34,834.00


			231686			Fastop Market #307			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			734 West US Hwy 19 E BYP			Burnsville			28714			$   568,655.00


			231941			Stoney Creek Food Mart			Yaseen Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2043 NC Hwy 111 North			Goldsboro			27534			$   40,247.00


			232283			Tripstop			Tripstop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			653 Akron Dr			Winston Salem			27105			$   - 0


			580154			7-Eleven #42125H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1131 New Pointe Blvd			LELAND			28451			$   326,479.00


			576076			Harris Teeter #204			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8538 Park Road			Charlotte			28210			$   795,601.00


			118242			Sonny's #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			105 N Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   1,565,234.00


			118448			Carlton's Tanglewood						Convenience Store			4060 Clemmons Road			Clemmons			27012			$   4,686,682.00


			104638			Silver Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507-6 East King Street			Kings Mountain			28086			$   2,125,048.00


			120370			Steele Creek Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13020 NC Hwy 39 North			Henderson			27537			$   226,587.00


			300054			Mario's Italian Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2945 Matthews Weddington Rd.			MATTHEWS			28104			$   - 0


			576065			Harris Teeter #174			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5706 Wyalong Drive			Charlotte			28227			$   761,744.00


			120420			Trinity Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7619 NC Hwy 62			Trinity			27370			$   779,407.00


			113020			Sheetz #866			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3008 Raeford			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   82,948.00


			116251			BJC Gas and Convenient Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			250 Hwy. 42			Goldston			27252			$   280,771.00


			114268			The Bodega Market & Grill Inc						Convenience Store			125 W. Grand Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   8,890.00


			100566			Fairway One Stop 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 South Broad Street			Winston Salem			27101			$   - 0


			112234			Sheetz #548			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4736 US Hwy 29 North			Greensboro			27405			$   454,273.00


			118532			Zaki Market LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1458 Warrenton Road			HENDERSON			27537			$   - 0


			110432			Lindo Michoacan Tienda LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2518 B Lewisville-Clemmons Rd			Clemmons			27012			$   125,866.00


			116979			West Mount One Stop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8206 W Mount Drive			Rocky Mount			27803			$   1,150,391.00


			111800			R Highway Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3165 US 64			LEXINGTON			27292			$   98,683.00


			300228			Newport Moose Lodge #2194						Club or Association			456 Roberts Rd.			NEWPORT			28570			$   635.00


			120940			Save U Time						Convenience Store			272 Chatham St.			NEWPORT			28570			$   73,995.00


			111752			Sheetz #716			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2201 NC 24-87			CAMERON			28326			$   371,850.00


			118930			Sky Mart ENT Inc.						Convenience Store			401 South Church Street			Mount Olive			28365			$   60,170.00


			116927			Tiger Mart 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1454 Vinson Blvd			Brunswick			28424			$   488,995.00


			110829			Old New Found Grocery						Convenience Store			581 Old New Found Rd.			Leicester			28748			$   247,253.00


			118729			Outlet Tobacco & More						Convenience Store			802 S. 1st Street			Nashville			27856			$   39,795.00


			118112			EZ Mart #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1619 Castle Hayne Rd			Wilmington			28401			$   - 0


			118975			Stanley Tobacco & Vapes						Tobacco Store			6004 Landmark Center Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   72,854.00


			100557			Silver Express FoodMart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5115 N. Tryon Street, Ste A			Charlotte			28213			$   646,867.00


			111796			The Campus Store Inc						Convenience Store			2735 E 10th St			GREENVILLE			27858			$   30,660.00


			112294			Rozam Food and Tobacco Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1009 E Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   17,400.00


			114486			786 CStore Inc						Convenience Store			2824 Milton Rd.			Charlotte			28215			$   566,725.00


			116109			Brookhaven Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			744 Hwy 301			GARYSBURG			27831			$   100,339.00


			118821			Cleveland Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10515 Cleveland Road			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			102213			Southmont Grocery Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10411 NC Hwy 8			Lexington			27292			$   604,257.00


			300668			Carolina Coin Laundry						Other			952 S Kerr Ave			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			118962			West Friendly BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5601 West Friendly Road			Greensboro			27410			$   750,339.00


			116180			TC's Hot Stop						Convenience Store			1139 West 3rd Street			Siler City			27344			$   (2,119.00)


			106283			Brendletown Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4456 US 64 Hwy			Morganton			28655			$   169,151.00


			112972			Mid-Town Gas -n- Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			120 East Main Street			Boonville			27011			$   - 0


			120664			La Trampa						Convenience Store			600 North William Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   141,132.00


			300625			Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks #449						Club or Association			2585 Griffith Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   - 0


			118279			Chill and Fill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8425 Wilkinson Blvd.			Charlotte			28214			$   480,435.00


			113000			ESMOKE Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			4842 Country Club Road			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   7,286.00


			118797			Corner Mart						Convenience Store			3903 Hewitt St			Greensboro			27407			$   314,612.00


			106393			Fastee Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3207 Lee Ave			SANFORD			27332			$   1,409,529.00


			104915			Smart Buy Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			508 South Main Street			Graham			27253			$   532,460.00


			120988			City Market #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3715 Sweeten Creek Rd.			Arden			28704			$   153,286.00


			112907			Choi's Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			821 Soundside Road			Edenton			27932			$   - 0


			111286			Ahoskie Tobacco House Inc						Convenience Store			102 Catherine Creek Rd N			AHOSKIE			27910			$   404,871.00


			111936			Royall Convenience Deli & Grill						Convenience Store			1605 Royall Avenue			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   268,342.00


			120979			Sunshine West						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2159 Old Mt. Rd			Statesville			28625			$   242,342.00


			109446			Rose Mart 209						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			999 Durham Rd. 101			Wake Forest			27587			$   1,551,834.00


			111399			Vape & Tobacco						Tobacco Store			1063 S Main St			GRAHAM			27253			$   97,531.00


			120806			Mercado La Paloma						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			116 South Main Street			Huntersville			28078			$   37,513.00


			116510			Shop & Save # 10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3300 Hwy 226 S			MARION			28752			$   415,929.00


			118040			Rush Street						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 Shelden Dr.			Raleigh			27610			$   502,809.00


			114989			Pantry Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3039 Buffalo Lake Rd			Sanford			27332			$   - 0


			300414			Pit Stop Sports Bar						Bar			105 E Main St.			SANFORD			27332			$   - 0


			120362			Corner Stop  #24						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			694 N. Washington Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   98,072.00


			106104			Discount Mart						Convenience Store			3011 Fayetteville St			Durham			27707			$   9,128.00


			111981			Mountview Mart						Convenience Store			3149 S Highway 127			HICKORY			28602			$   16,364.00


			120153			Routh's  Feed, Seed & Grocery LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3796 Chatham St.			Bennett			27208			$   76,181.00


			118845			Pepperoni's Pizza						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			6203 S Rocky River Rd.			MONROE			28112			$   - 0


			120759			Moe's Variety Pick up						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4051 Wendell Blvd.			Wendell			27591			$   325,645.00


			120832			Top Shelf Outlet						Tobacco Store			111 Valley Dr			JONESVILLE			28642			$   71,876.00


			118664			TJ Mart of Wilson Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   364,843.00


			111890			The Countree Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7378 Main Street			WADE			28395			$   54,960.00


			500352			Run In 106			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1941 Statesville Rd			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   391,607.00


			102651			Tommy's Mini Mart's #3			Thomas Stephens			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1805 South Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   - 0


			226622			Big Al's Mini Mart #2			Big Al's Mini Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			519 W. 2nd Street			Weldon			27890			$   208,443.00


			220909			Home Run Market #18			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			336 Williamson Road			Mooresville			28117			$   1,220,862.00


			219725			Pizza Inn			Ramiba LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			475 N Generals Blvd.			LINCOLNTON			28092			$   11,008.00


			590010			Publix North Carolina LP #1473			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1830 Hendersonville Road			Asheville			28803			$   542,172.00


			213284			Ready Mart #5			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			211 S. Main St			Biscoe			27209			$   949,435.00


			224402			Low Price Mart			A&S Petroleum LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5124 US 220 N			Summerfield			27358			$   553,629.00


			501301			Hot Spot # 5002			JOC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 Leicester Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   1,055,650.00


			227663			Main Express			J & U Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 West Main Street			Lincolnton			28092			$   365,103.00


			503411			Royal Farms #540			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4530 US-13			GREENVILLE			27834			$   148,356.00


			108266			Pit Stop			Jil & Pavan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2203 Hwy 70 West			Hickory			28602			$   268,199.00


			528171			Circle K #2720818			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 South Churton Street			Hillsborough			27278			$   190,596.00


			528265			Circle K #2723056			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3384 US 1 Hwy			Vass			28394			$   487,599.00


			229621			Smokers Den			Allan Ventures of Wilson Inc			Tobacco Store			504 W Wilson St.			TARBORO			27886			$   199,226.00


			509004			Lowe's Foods # 66			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			17525 S Hwy 109			Denton			27239			$   94,433.00


			509107			Lowe's Foods # 227			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7281 NC Hwy 42 W			Raleigh			27603			$   351,172.00


			544256			Food Lion # 2520			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			175 Roanoke Ave			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   118,721.00


			590026			Publix North Carolina LP#1582			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2005 N. Main St. Ste. 101			HIGH POINT			27262			$   435,035.00


			591042			Speedway #06931			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3331 Thomasville Rd			Winston Salem			27107			$   155,766.00


			567064			Han-Dee Hugo # 27			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 Eastwood Rd.			Wilmington			28403			$   348,849.00


			527069			Quality Mart #69			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2694 Hwy 21 S			Sparta			28675			$   500,714.00


			229942			City Stop 2			Makali LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			367 W Washington St			Nashville			27856			$   766,239.00


			224644			Local Market #11			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			976 N. Main Street			Norwood			28128			$   91,281.00


			230443			Energy Mart Store # 1			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1920 Four Seasons Blvd			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,009,299.00


			528360			Circle K#2723778			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2219 Jefferson Davis Hwy			SANFORD			27330			$   1,190,006.00


			501116			Cubbard Express #15			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9505 NC Hwy 127 N Unit A			HICKORY			28601			$   461,284.00


			544280			Food Lion # 2217			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6430 W Sugar Creek Rd			Charlotte			28269			$   294,474.00


			558044			Ingles Markets # 109			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			109 Plant Street			Walnut Cove			27052			$   72,415.00


			591280			Speedway #08189			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8221 US Hwy 117 S, A			Rocky Point			28457			$   404,626.00


			529040			Maple Ave Family Fare # 342			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2611 Maple Ave			Burlington			27215			$   944,647.00


			582016			Scotchman  #3092			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1321 Blowing Rock Road			Boone			28607			$   - 0


			582129			Fairview Grocery #17391			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7502 Concord Hwy			Monroe			28110			$   502,256.00


			580172			7-Eleven #42342H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6820 Fillyaw Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   87,600.00


			103170			Akron Shell			Boulos 2, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			500 Akron Drive			Winston Salem			27105			$   231,005.00


			544403			Food Lion # 89			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			847 Wilkesboro Blvd NE			Lenoir			28645			$   148,044.00


			582126			Rose Mart #17387			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6740 96 Hwy West			YOUNGSVILLE			27596			$   405,178.00


			505027			Minuteman Food Mart #38			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1755 N Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   358,913.00


			528213			Circle K #2721524			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			546 Ashdale Court			Concord			28027			$   234,218.00


			509123			Lowe's Foods #254			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3010 N. Center Street			Hickory			28601			$   75,920.00


			544363			Food Lion # 936			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			130 Liberty Square Shopping Ce			Kenansville			28349			$   231,668.00


			544430			Food Lion # 2196			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3609 Davis Dr			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   402,877.00


			567035			Han-Dee Hugo # 85			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2610 Atlantic Ave			Raleigh			27604			$   208,888.00


			567105			Han-Dee Hugo's # 223			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			929 Jake Alexander Blvd			Salisbury			28147			$   594,970.00


			591167			Speedway #08243			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1129 North Road St			Elizabeth City			27909			$   233,577.00


			505009			Minuteman Food Mart #18			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14661 HWY 87			TAR HEEL			28392			$   424,636.00


			567002			Han-Dee Hugo # 41			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 SW Maynard Road			Cary			27511			$   270,503.00


			567103			Han-Dee Hugo's # 221			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1190 Long Ferry Road			Salisbury			28146			$   468,327.00


			544171			Food Lion # 1359			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5285 Us Hwy 158			Advance			27006			$   236,388.00


			582015			Scotchman #3090			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 East Broad Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   167,827.00


			581007			Fuel Doc # 12			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2403 N Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   442,221.00


			554001			Murphy USA # 7688			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2010 Galleria Blvd			Charlotte			28270			$   554,548.00


			558016			Ingles Markets # 24			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			863 Brevard Rd			Asheville			28806			$   303,021.00


			580151			7-Eleven #36776J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			12007 Sam Roper Dr.			Charlotte			28269			$   184,535.00


			580171			7-Eleven #42333H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1819 Princeton Kenly Road			KENLY			27542			$   66,715.00


			591170			Speedway #08680			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			883 US Hwy 64 East			Columbia			27925			$   160,998.00


			567097			Han-Dee Hugo's #24			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			704 Country Club Dr			Fayetteville			28301			$   524,848.00


			591133			Speedway #06986			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3912 Western Blvd			Raleigh			27606			$   224,634.00


			544017			Food Lion # 133			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7760 N Point Blvd			Winston Salem			27106			$   196,518.00


			544357			Food Lion # 351			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			602 A US Hwy 117 N Bypass			Burgaw			28425			$   191,212.00


			584019			Citistop 124			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			145 Hoopers Creek Rd			FLETCHER			28732			$   355,329.00


			548009			New Dixie # 13			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			142 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   301,807.00


			118634			Argus 2 Check Cashing/ Gastonia			Argus 2 Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2557 W. Franklin Blvd.			Gastonia			28052			$   39,820.00


			593040			Duck Thru Food Store #47			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 W Main St			Harrellsville			27942			$   298,471.00


			576124			Harris Teeter #387			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5400A North Croatan Highway			Kitty Hawk			27949			$   282,942.00


			594006			Sun-Do Carthage			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 Carthage Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   - 0


			591182			Speedway #08231			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			620 West Fire Tower Rd.			Winterville			28590			$   700,165.00


			232066			5 Star #6			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5724 East W. T Harris Blvd A			Charlotte			28215			$   96,353.00


			114452			Stanly Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2503 US Hwy 52 North			Albemarle			28001			$   226,326.00


			114944			Lucky Stop 211						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6797 Aberdeen Rd			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			116270			Plaza Sundries II						Convenience Store			310 E. Trade Street - D150			Charlotte			28202			$   - 0


			116450			M & R Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5511 W. Friendly Avenue			Greensboro			27410			$   535,640.00


			300723			Whiskey Mill Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			201 West Pennsylvania Ave			BESSEMER CITY			28016			$   - 0


			110733			International Food Market						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			559 N Raleigh St. Ste G			Angier			27501			$   304,498.00


			111360			Dublin Mini Mart						Convenience Store			7508 Albert Street			DUBLIN			28332			$   - 0


			118719			Zipthru						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3000 Kildaire Farm Rd.			CARY			27518			$   585,675.00


			118786			Sunny Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1800 Walkup Ave			Monroe			28110			$   715,805.00


			120248			Snak's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4247 Old Lexington Road			Winston Salem			27107			$   332,621.00


			120299			K & J Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4038 S NC Hwy 62			ALAMANCE			27201			$   659,178.00


			300183			Louie's  Sports Bar						Bar			2417 Robeson St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28305			$   - 0


			121012			7-Eleven #35549C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12906 Rosedale Hill Ave			Huntersville			28078			$   47,076.00


			116793			R Value Inc						Convenience Store			5231 Hwy 87 South			Sanford			27332			$   829,899.00


			231381			Advent Grocery			Prayosham Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3455 Old Shelby Rd.			Hickory			28602			$   114,370.00


			888419			North Carolina State Fair			C-Mini Mart #12			Special Events and Locations			1025 Blue Ridge Blvd			Raleigh			27607			$   198,371.00


			116707			Mani's of NC Inc						Convenience Store			507 E. Main Street			Forest City			28043			$   480,067.00


			116327			Safe Way of Johnston #2 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5989 Stricklands Crossroads Rd			Four Oaks			27524			$   479,754.00


			118056			Ellies Crossroad  Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3153 Morganton Blvd. SW			Lenoir			28645			$   181,159.00


			118120			Wrightsville Country Store						Convenience Store			2401 Wrightsville Ave.			Wilmington			28403			$   273,659.00


			100145			Clingman Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4830 Clingman Road			Ronda			28670			$   146,044.00


			112939			Xpress Shop #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7615 Nations Ford Road			Charlotte			28217			$   451,017.00


			113050			El Chapin Conv. Store						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3806 W. Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   10,800.00


			120749			Oak View						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5659 NC Hwy. 62 S.			Yanceyville			27379			$   32,502.00


			114291			Carlie Cs IGA #865						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1203 N. Ellis Avenue			Dunn			28334			$   107,033.00


			116480			Tienda Flores						Convenience Store			1012 S. Main St.			Graham			27253			$   48,858.00


			300681			Pub 49						Bar			4539 Hwy 49 S			HARRISBURG			28075			$   - 0


			114745			Pembroke Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 East 3rd St.			Pembroke			28372			$   528,512.00


			118759			BJ's Quick Stop						Convenience Store			1801 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   1,308,277.00


			111189			Graham Grocery						Convenience Store			4956 South NC Hwy 54			Graham			27253			$   880,823.00


			118243			55 Fast Stop						Convenience Store			209 Mt Olive Hwy.			Newton Grove			28366			$   359,940.00


			120903			Black Mountain Gas & Vape						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3048 US Hwy 70			Black Mountain			28711			$   69,568.00


			120804			Rick's Circle Inn						Convenience Store			1008 S Main St			RANDLEMAN			27317			$   114,656.00


			120880			Fairway One Stop #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 N. Liberty Street			Winston Salem			27105			$   420,472.00


			108445			Kwik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4000 N. Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   - 0


			112283			J Cash mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			412 Carthage Street			Cameron			28326			$   609,249.00


			111986			Seaside						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			311 Island Road			HARKERS ISLAND			28531			$   65,295.00


			118818			Econo Mart #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2410 North Fayetteville Street			Asheboro			27203			$   746,405.00


			116633			AAA Express						Convenience Store			214 Southern Blvd.			Wilmington			28401			$   101,273.00


			100859			N&N Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1256 East Main Street			Franklin			28734			$   845,640.00


			108469			KD's One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1299 Charlotte Highway			Fairview			28730			$   752,702.00


			120497			Neighborhood Grocery Inc						Convenience Store			3729 Northampton Drive			Winston Salem			27105			$   297,089.00


			104122			Boiling Spring Lakes Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3094 George II Hwy 87			Southport			28461			$   18,783.00


			114924			Jif-A-Mart						Convenience Store			604 N. Norwood St.			Wallace			28466			$   - 0


			100590			Super Food Mart & Cafe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2896 E Maiden Rd			Maiden			28650			$   322,684.00


			109683			Carolina Blues Cafe						Restaurant without Liquor License			236 E Washington St.			Greensboro			27401			$   82,575.00


			111522			Grill 46						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			121 Sherron Rd. Ste. 102			DURHAM			27703			$   214,399.00


			104980			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			825 Charles Road			Shelby			28152			$   1,117,478.00


			120955			RV Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1930 Oregon Hill Road			Ruffin			27326			$   110,473.00


			300352			The Treasure Club						Bar			2160 US Hwy 70 SW			HICKORY			28602			$   - 0


			116919			AZ Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3901 Oxford Outer Loop			Oxford			27565			$   - 0


			103187			Jerry's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8700 Mt. Holly Road			Charlotte			28214			$   203,836.00


			118441			GNS Express Mart #2						Convenience Store			589 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   - 0


			120968			7-Eleven #38751B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 Atwater Ln			DENVER			28037			$   57,351.00


			121011			BP Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			516 W. Sugar Creek Rd.			Charlotte			28213			$   124,413.00


			111262			Waves Market and Deli						Unknown			26006 NC Hwy 12			WAVES			27982			$   95,885.00


			120150			Kwik Stop Keener Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7296 Hobbton Hwy			Clinton			28328			$   380,102.00


			118841			Mo S Eissa						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2651 West Blvd			Charlotte			28208			$   223,264.00


			112448			P.K. Mart of Wilson Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4945 Raleigh Road			WILSON			27896			$   788,424.00


			112317			Meyers SuperMarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			139 West Whitfield Street			Enfield			27823			$   (105.00)


			110874			E1 United LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4319 Apex Hwy			Durham			27713			$   330,700.00


			103558			Buddy's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2117 Rock Creek Rd.			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   252,025.00


			120330			Coastal Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7902 Emerald Dr			Emerald Isle			28594			$   349,965.00


			118206			1159 Mdge Foods LLC						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1159 N. Bragg Blvd. Ste B-11			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   74,035.00


			118484			Danny's Place						Convenience Store			603 W. Main Street			Rockwell			28138			$   497,265.00


			300428			Vinson's Pub & Eatery						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			800 East Main St.			CLAYTON			27520			$   - 0


			114345			Trading Post						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			71 East First Street			Denton			27239			$   - 0


			100203			Piggly Wiggly #5						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			300 N. Main St.			Broadway			27505			$   50,553.00


			116929			Public Mini Mart						Convenience Store			6260-116 Glenwood Ave			RALEIGH			27612			$   91,088.00


			118817			El Pueblo Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Erwin Road			Dunn			28334			$   196,920.00


			116181			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6809 Mitchell Mill Rd.			Zebulon			27597			$   519,432.00


			120980			Wilkmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7304 Wilkinson Blvd.			BELMONT			28012			$   276,050.00


			120776			Falling Creek Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5744 Hwy 70W			La Grange			28551			$   76,021.00


			118559			One Quick Stop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			611 N. Bickett Blvd.			Louisburg			27549			$   - 0


			114499			Quick Pantry 101						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2677 Asheville Hwy			Waynesville			28786			$   356,441.00


			120562			Red Rooster						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4066 Vance St			Reidsville			27320			$   770,130.00


			120375			G T Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			214 Wilson Mills Rd			Smithfield			27577			$   95,322.00


			118001			Shop & Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4549 E. Hwy 10			Claremont			28610			$   365,234.00


			112398			Kittrell Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1243 US Hwy South			Kittrell			27544			$   334,905.00


			111944			Stallion Tobacco and Vape LLC						Tobacco Store			8671 NC HWY 50N			ANGIER			27501			$   42,045.00


			120670			RUNX 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13920 S Tryon Street			Charlotte			28278			$   1,267,174.00


			120798			Friendly Way Tobacco						Convenience Store			1616 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   157,799.00


			110662			Atkinson's Cigarette Land						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3005 West 5th St.			Lumberton			28358			$   864,888.00


			114001			Southside Seafood Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2528 S. Tryon St			Charlotte			28203			$   70,802.00


			102818			Summit Shell			Boulos, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3101 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   - 0


			201504			Enmark Station #325			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Merrimon Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   44,700.00


			227502			Gas House			Madhuvan LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9000 Hambright Road			Huntersville			28078			$   881,477.00


			101808			Smokes Mooresville			Smokes Unlimited III Inc.			Tobacco Store			510 River Highway, Suite 14			Mooresville			28117			$   209,419.00


			503409			Royal Farms #523			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			214 US Highway 13 Byp			WINDSOR			27983			$   125,113.00


			103070			Fast Shop			B & M Lee Oil Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			103 N. Central			LOCUST			28097			$   422,339.00


			211201			International Foods			JOVC Food Corp			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2215 New Hope Church Road			Raleigh			27604			$   147,332.00


			528375			Circle K #2723841			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2120 Juniper Lake Rd			West End			27376			$   571,754.00


			226862			Prince  Mart # 1			Qaid's Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			214 Wilson Road			Sanford			27332			$   166,961.00


			101286			Middleburg Variety			Adnan Y. Nasher			Convenience Store			7075 Broad St			Middleburg			27556			$   236,160.00


			500360			Run-In 142			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4061 Hwy 421 W			Wilkesboro			28697			$   333,706.00


			103172			Shell Food Mart			Boulos 2, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			135 Becks Church Road			Lexington			27292			$   249,409.00


			502632			Mex #983			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W NC HWY 705			ROBBINS			27325			$   - 0


			228261			Food Plus			Triple A Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			907 W. Academy St.			Madison			27025			$   213,940.00


			102943			Tabor City Medicine Mart			Koonce Drug Company Inc			General Merchandise			220 South Main Street			Tabor City			28463			$   8,654.00


			502121			Refuel 121			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2301 Wendell Falls Parkway			WENDELL			27591			$   376,805.00


			229158			365 Stores LLC #123			365 Stores LLC			Tobacco Store			100 Westwood Shopping Center			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   51,126.00


			230901			SJ Mart G			Akiz LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1510 S Goldsboro Street			Wilson			27893			$   582,820.00


			503103			Pilot Travel Center #6978			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 NC Hwy 211 East			Candor			27229			$   265,836.00


			512042			Short Stop # 58			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Morganton Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   - 0


			528329			Circle K#2723192			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1740 E 11th Street			Siler City			27344			$   355,248.00


			230564			Haymont Exxon			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1208 Fort Bragg Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28305			$   452,942.00


			503218			PMG SS # 10			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4396 Us Hwy 1 S			Lakeview			28350			$   429,648.00


			500353			Run In 107			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			300 Sparta Rd			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   609,256.00


			586037			Walmart #7098			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6645 Hwy 70			Newport			28570			$   236,546.00


			567129			Han-Dee Hugo's #256			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8321 Jenks Rd			APEX			27523			$   - 0


			101787			EP Mart #14			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			130 Old Carriage Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   666,501.00


			586312			Walmart #1217 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			273 Commons Dr			FRANKLIN			28734			$   112,670.00


			536016			KINGSWAY # 20			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2201 Kendrick Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   872,314.00


			528304			Circle K #2723143			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4525 Main St			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   605,965.00


			509044			Lowe's Foods # 177			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			267 New Market Centre			Boone			28607			$   147,565.00


			544337			Food Lion # 2681			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1805 Weeksville Rd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   190,556.00


			582065			Handy Mart #4702			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 Main St			Scotland Neck			27874			$   306,527.00


			229781			Freedom Grocery and Grill			Freedom Grocery & Grill Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2354 Cedar Creek Road			Fayetteville			28312			$   840,187.00


			527021			Quality Mart # 36			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2622 A Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27408			$   490,564.00


			528444			Circle K Store #3267			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7010 University City Blvd.			Charlotte			28262			$   283,183.00


			536021			Kingsway # 22			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			245 Market St.			Cramerton			28032			$   673,806.00


			529081			Highway 42 Family Fare			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5460 NC Hwy. 42 West			Garner			27529			$   675,528.00


			591183			Speedway #08265			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3202 East 10Th St			Greenville			27858			$   427,985.00


			528271			Circle K #2723085			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			240 S Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   496,136.00


			528335			Circle K #2723298			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			196 Sanford Rd			Pittsboro			27312			$   423,302.00


			505015			Minuteman Food Mart #25			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3905 MLK Jr Dr			Lumberton			28358			$   311,883.00


			586300			Walmart #4574 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5825 Thunder Rd.			CONCORD			28027			$   197,084.00


			567091			Han-Dee Hugo's #206			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3525 US Hwy 64E			Asheboro			27203			$   439,734.00


			554097			Murphy USA #7910			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11174 US Hwy 15-501			ABERDEEN			28315			$   104,296.00


			591172			Speedway #08209			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 West 15th Street			Washington			27889			$   290,954.00


			591238			Speedway #08185			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5701 Oleander Dr			Wilmington			28403			$   283,307.00


			582078			Handy Mart #4715			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3495 Western Blvd			Jacksonville			28546			$   426,463.00


			528024			Circle K # 5108			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4636 Sharon Rd			Charlotte			28211			$   227,761.00


			505047			Minuteman Food Mart #209			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			501 N East Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   243,221.00


			505048			Minuteman Food Mart #210			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1464 NC 111 Hwy S			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   324,415.00


			544093			Food Lion # 682			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2217 Fleming Road			Greensboro			27410			$   230,403.00


			544316			Food Lion # 1411			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1737 Wilkesboro Road			Statesville			28625			$   220,214.00


			544394			Food Lion # 441			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1215 W. Lebonal Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   171,199.00


			554044			Murphy USA #6858			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1051 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   122,270.00


			558047			Ingles Markets # 114			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1257 Georgia Rd.			Franklin			28734			$   145,986.00


			580085			7-Eleven #37292H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9501 S. Tryon St.			Charlotte			28273			$   159,069.00


			545108			GAS CENTER # 2			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 S College Rd			Wilmington			28403			$   26,076.00


			570007			Phoenix Mart #760			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2726 Shipyard Blvd			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			544104			Food Lion # 748			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4709 Tuckaseegee Road			Charlotte			28208			$   296,347.00


			554048			Murphy USA #7855			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			237 N. Myrtle School Road			Gastonia			28052			$   196,932.00


			584002			Citistop# 108			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			411 Merrimon Ave			ASHEVILLE			28804			$   326,144.00


			528321			Circle K #2723178			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			583 S Main St			King			27021			$   399,980.00


			505028			Minuteman Food Mart #39			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2801 Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   224,745.00


			593016			Duck Thru Food Store # 20			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1900 Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   518,500.00


			231501			English Street Market			Shannon Ware			Convenience Store			1006 S. English St.			Greensboro			27401			$   6,607.00


			576185			Harris Teeter #112 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			1100 N Harrison Ave			CARY			27513			$   13,762.00


			599009			Breeze Thru #30147			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 Edwards Mill Road			Raleigh			27607			$   933,547.00


			594007			Sun-Do 72			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			730 S Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   785,056.00


			231761			Piggly Wiggly # 4			Crescent Foods Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2412 S. Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   158,414.00


			118603			Florida Mart						Convenience Store			803 W. Florida St			GREENSBORO			27406			$   10,293.00


			112691			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 Camden Rd.			Wadesboro			28170			$   161,992.00


			120717			Tobacco & Convenient						Convenience Store			2809 W. Sugar Creek Rd			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   26.00


			300695			Tie Breakers						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1840 SE Greenville Blvd			GREENVILLE			27858			$   - 0


			109275			Sheetz #507			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7900 Fayetteville Road			RALEIGH			27603			$   423,316.00


			113036			Sheetz #878			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6401 Carolina Beach Road			WILMINGTON			28412			$   41,850.00


			114288			Carlie C's IGA 850						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1790 Owen Drive			Fayetteville			28304			$   393,253.00


			114244			Southside Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2713 South Tryon St Ste. A			Charlotte			28203			$   199,461.00


			108666			Greens Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			604 1st Ave. SW			Hickory			28602			$   331,629.00


			118679			Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5300 S. Main St.			Winston Salem			27107			$   554,967.00


			111368			Titanic Food Mart						Convenience Store			1901 NE 14th St.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   - 0


			110061			East Gaston Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1524 Lane Road			Mount Holly			28120			$   407,922.00


			110293			Aquadale Gas & Grub						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11716 Highway 138			Norwood			28128			$   120,795.00


			120638			Shiva Express LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			515 E MAIN ST			CANDOR			27229			$   310,855.00


			111987			Cleveland Convenience Vape and Tobacco Inc						Tobacco Store			11007 Cleveland Road			GARNER			27529			$   38,210.00


			114819			Charlie's Tobacco Outlet						Tobacco Store			254-F Four Seasons Town Center			Greensboro			27407			$   29,803.00


			118362			Jordan Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8036 Moncure Pittsboro Rd			MONCURE			27559			$   824,960.00


			110837			Zoom In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3313 Main St Ext			Elizabeth City			27909			$   339,352.00


			300572			Woody's Sports Tavern & Grill at Grace Park						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3107 Grace Park Dr			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   - 0


			114744			Mozingo Rd Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4724 Stantonsburg Rd			Greenville			27834			$   628,048.00


			112851			Super Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1701 Neuse Blvd			NEW BERN			28560			$   1,045,855.00


			118980			Pan Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			111646			919 Vapor & Accessories Inc						Tobacco Store			6209 Rock Quarry Rd Ste 122			RALEIGH			27610			$   (4,703.00)


			102023			Tony's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3300 Edgefield Rd.			Greensboro			27409			$   362,586.00


			104732			Cash and Carry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			17 Tarboro Rd.			Youngsville			27596			$   615,269.00


			114446			Countryside						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8001 Hwy 68 North			Stokesdale			27357			$   334,515.00


			120423			Lucky Starz						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6797 Aberdeen Rd			Raeford			28376			$   1,131,734.00


			300454			High Park Bar and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			625 East Whitaker Mill Rd.			RALEIGH			27608			$   - 0


			101239			Church Street BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			660 Church Street N.			Concord			28025			$   1,314,148.00


			120754			Thrifty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 East  Washington St			Bethel			27812			$   156,190.00


			118462			Shop & Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			560 E US Highway 19 E Bypass			Burnsville			28714			$   1,184,137.00


			120643			Hillside Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6710 Dallas Cherryville Hwy			Bessemer City			28016			$   222,280.00


			116149			7-Eleven #35588C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10023 N. Tryon St.			Charlotte			28262			$   159,290.00


			120372			Liberty Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			317 Liberty Road			Archdale			27263			$   389,071.00


			110197			Raceway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1921 South Main Street			High Point			27260			$   1,068,104.00


			120827			Zee Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3965 Old Greensboro Rd.			Winston Salem			27101			$   103,232.00


			111940			Link Road Groceries						Convenience Store			1215 Link Rd Unit E			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   12,513.00


			120780			AMZ Food Mart						Convenience Store			910 Prospect St			High Point			27260			$   25,428.00


			118473			Zoom In 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 S. Hughes Blvd.			Elizabeth City			27909			$   976,035.00


			112163			B & B Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2400 W Sugar Creek Rd Ste E			Charlotte			28262			$   417,449.00


			106865			Tim's Convenience LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			717 East Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   1,295,624.00


			300588			Doherty Irish Pub & Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1979 High House Rd.			CARY			27519			$   - 0


			111613			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			713 Pineola St			NEWLAND			28657			$   689,433.00


			116574			Carolina Party Store						Convenience Store			1000 S Main St. Suite 102			High Point			27260			$   198,585.00


			120091			Triple A Mini Mart						Convenience Store			214 N. Pine St			Warsaw			28398			$   436,292.00


			110057			Kwik Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5102 N Fayetteville Road			LUMBERTON			28360			$   724,519.00


			111926			Compare Foods Supermarkets						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5601 South Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   23,981.00


			111119			Beer Express Inc						Convenience Store			593 US 441 N			Whittier			28789			$   268,529.00


			120876			C Q Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1200 Hwy 74 W			Wadesboro			28170			$   115,975.00


			111585			Parkway Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1630 Silas Creek Parkway			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   664,080.00


			118868			Dallas Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			616 E. Trade St			Dallas			28034			$   580,349.00


			120829			Hicone Stop Mini Mart						Convenience Store			4710 Hicone Rd. Suite A			Greensboro			27405			$   514,563.00


			112254			Crossroads Grocery						Convenience Store			482 Deaverview Road			Asheville			28806			$   240,044.00


			120577			Longview Cruz Thru						Convenience Store			2540 1st Ave SW			Hickory			28602			$   432,362.00


			111885			Grab and Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6555 Old US HWY 52			LEXINGTON			27295			$   493,445.00


			888888			NCEL HQ Security						Special Events and Locations			2728 Capital Blvd Ste. 144			Raleigh			27604			$   - 0


			110460			Compare Foods						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			421 E 2nd St			Clayton			27520			$   133,864.00


			120971			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			316 South Fayetteville St.			Asheboro			27203			$   335,576.00


			114710			Tiger Mart #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			340 S Poplar St			Elizabethtown			28337			$   680,854.00


			100568			Ballantyne Amoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9935 Ballantyne Commons Pkwy			Charlotte			28277			$   1,383,978.00


			118104			Sam's Mart #87						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			923 South Kings Drive			Charlotte			28204			$   - 0


			111654			Quick Stop						Convenience Store			402 Park Ave			SALISBURY			28144			$   487,074.00


			114740			7-Eleven #35585B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4401 Park Rd.			Charlotte			28209			$   432,600.00


			116560			Hawmart Corp						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			919 W. Charity Rd			Rose Hill			28458			$   123,099.00


			116340			Sam's Superette						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1023 S 6th St			Wilmington			28401			$   206,060.00


			116399			Hamrick's Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3142 Cliffside Rd.			SHELBY			28152			$   178,132.00


			120441			New Town One Stop Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			305 E 2nd Street			Robersonville			27871			$   21,084.00


			300519			Armored Cow Brewing Inc						Bar			8821-1 JW Clay Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   - 0


			201586			Samir's #4			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1252 Rutherford Rd.			Marion			28752			$   796,782.00


			112428			Stoney Creek Food Mart			K & N Brothers Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2043 NC Hwy 111 North			Goldsboro			27534			$   104,960.00


			100386			Blue Ridge Tob.& Candle Outlet			GL Development LLC			Tobacco Store			2299 Cloverdale Ave			Winston Salem			27103			$   379,456.00


			211250			Lucky Stop			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3001 W. 5Th St			Lumberton			28358			$   287,675.00


			586304			Walmart #1034 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			705 E. Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   254,375.00


			527057			Quality Mart #57			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 Stratford Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   348,465.00


			586438			Walmart #1268 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			200 Columbus Corners Dr.			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   201,354.00


			501402			Market Basket #22			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			502 Burke Street			HICKORY			28601			$   484,760.00


			110765			Get & Go Inc.			Get & Go Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1318-A NC Hwy 62 East			Climax			27233			$   252,838.00


			527038			Quality Mart #2			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1126 Mebane Oaks Road			Mebane			27302			$   551,991.00


			509084			Lowe's Foods # 222			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			715 Independence Blvd			Mount Airy			27030			$   144,521.00


			586426			Walmart #1795 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			177 Forest Gate Dr.			PISGAH FOREST			28768			$   114,110.00


			225141			Community Store #2			Michelle Manning			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			871 NC highway 102 East			Ayden			28513			$   711,804.00


			502125			Refuel 125			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			413 S Main St			Rolesville			27571			$   484,244.00


			227801			Bait on 8			DB Palmer LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 S Main St.			NEW LONDON			28127			$   20,530.00


			102165			The Local Market #204			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5171 Jonathan Creek Road			WAYNESVILLE			28785			$   135,119.00


			523008			Triangle Stop Food Store # 216			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2400 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   153,469.00


			528397			Kangaroo Express # 3938			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6230 W Sugar Creek Rd			Charlotte			28269			$   150,757.00


			544375			Food Lion # 1085			Food Lion			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			364 Hwy 70 West, Suite 6			Marion			28752			$   246,137.00


			579006			QuikTrip #1029			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4937 Sunset Road			Charlotte			28269			$   825,526.00


			582101			RoadRunner  # 6048			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			491 Sardis Road			Asheville			28806			$   491,685.00


			558991			Ingles #62 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			573 New Leicester Hwy			ASHEVILLE			28806			$   44,199.00


			536007			KINGSWAY # 9			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4606 Chapel Grove School Rd			Gastonia			28052			$   365,764.00


			118923			HOP IN			Shiva Sakti NC LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2442 W NC HWY 10			Newton			28658			$   583,100.00


			544043			Food Lion # 352			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1200 N Fayetteville Street			Asheboro			27203			$   187,157.00


			567015			Han-Dee Hugo # 60			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2581 Gorman Street			Raleigh			27606			$   252,788.00


			582032			Scotchman  #3149			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Hwy 210			Holly Ridge			28445			$   305,986.00


			591165			Speedway #08286			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 East Water St			Windsor			27983			$   183,383.00


			544478			Food Lion#541			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			824 US Hwy 64 East			Plymouth			27962			$   161,555.00


			586396			Walmart #3595 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			7701 S. Raeford Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   389,430.00


			586451			Walmart #1317 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			125 Bleachery Blvd			ASHEVILLE			28805			$   130,497.00


			228124			Summit #01			Summit Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1325 N Broad Street			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   118,247.00


			231061			Kittrell Grocery			S Family Mart Inc			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1356 US 1 Bypass South			Kittrell			27544			$   461,158.00


			528207			Circle K #2720934			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1211 Simmons Street			New Bern			28560			$   335,416.00


			231084			Hill's Food Store #18			Farmer's Market of Shallotte Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			252 JK Powell Blvd.			Whiteville			28472			$   234,948.00


			544250			Food Lion # 2116			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8057 US Hwy.117 S Unit 11			Rocky Point			28457			$   450,741.00


			591014			Speedway #07966			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3131 Hwy 127 S			Hickory			28602			$   318,085.00


			591101			Speedway #06992			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Eastern Blvd			Fayetteville			28301			$   135,569.00


			591164			Speedway #08245			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 South Church St			Hertford			27944			$   406,976.00


			528099			Circle K Store #1529			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8269 US Hwy 601			Dobson			27017			$   387,172.00


			503211			Magnolia Greens BP			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1012 Grandiflora Drive			Leland			28451			$   964,079.00


			544400			Food Lion # 237			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1441 Hunterhill Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   260,972.00


			544437			Food Lion #114			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			347 North Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   168,840.00


			558096			Ingles Markets #112			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			706 E Dixon Blvd			Shelby			28152			$   199,008.00


			527037			Quality Mart #50			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			907 Old Mountain Road			Statesville			28677			$   419,096.00


			527060			Quality Mart #60			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6351 Shallowford Rd			Lewisville			27023			$   449,346.00


			500349			Phil's Food Mart			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4277 Wilkesboro Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   464,389.00


			230821			Hopin			Mant Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 S Salisbury St			Spencer			28159			$   595,876.00


			118077			Service Plus			Masaid LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2475 James B. White Hwy 701 N			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   - 0


			544348			Food Lion # 436			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2828 Durham Rd			Roxboro			27573			$   111,173.00


			567121			Han-Dee Hugo's #42			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1825 HWY 70 E			Raleigh			27610			$   272,736.00


			544443			Food Lion #475			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3308 Bragg Blvd			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   215,089.00


			582056			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3701			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Fallston Rd.			SHELBY			28150			$   527,114.00


			554022			Murphy USA # 7419			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1116 New Pointe Blvd			Leland			28451			$   309,939.00


			580131			7-Eleven #35561J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2901 Yorkmont Road			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   178,090.00


			591247			Speedway #06962			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4020 Jones Sausage Road			Garner			27529			$   293,570.00


			591143			Speedway #08299			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			291 NC Hwy 42 E			CLAYTON			27527			$   195,648.00


			589014			Nic's Pic Kwik #15			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12500 McColl Rd			Laurinburg			28352			$   713,430.00


			528224			Circle K #2723007			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1302 Robeson Street			Fayetteville			28305			$   396,509.00


			544510			Food Lion #932			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1388 Hwy 601 South			Mocksville			27028			$   140,055.00


			579042			Quik Trip #1002			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7500 Wilkinson Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   103,500.00


			593011			Duck Thru Food Store # 14			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3000 E 10th St			Greenville			27858			$   245,024.00


			576007			Harris Teeter #11			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			15007 John J. Delaney Dr.			Charlotte			28277			$   660,196.00


			576024			Harris Teeter #63			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3679 Sunset Ave.			Rocky Mount			27804			$   544,491.00


			596009			Southeast Energy LLC #1416			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2251 Hendersonville Rd			Arden			28704			$   660,292.00


			843001			The Bojangles Coliseum			The Bojangles Coliseum-Chain Head			Special Events and Locations			2700 East Independence Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28202			$   16,397.00


			538012			Bridgeton Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 D St			Bridgeton			28519			$   1,102,958.00


			591224			Speedway #08274			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 D St			Bridgeton			28519			$   355,882.00


			576113			Harris Teeter #334			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5365 Robinhood Village Drive			Winston Salem			27106			$   275,059.00


			576529			Harris Teeter #491 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			202 W NC Highway 54			DURHAM			27713			$   73,584.00


			118232			Lucia Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Killian Rd.			STANLEY			28164			$   291,834.00


			118352			Stadler's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2021 NC Hwy 14			Reidsville			27320			$   360,612.00


			103712			Quick Way Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2108 Norwood Street			Lenoir			28645			$   472,268.00


			111728			7-Eleven #41365A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4400 Burlington Rd			GREENSBORO			27405			$   - 0


			112854			Shufords Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5589 Hwy 70 West			Old Fort			28762			$   326,676.00


			120018			Kotli Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			314 E Williams Street.			Apex			27502			$   - 0


			576175			Harris Teeter #386 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			955 South Point Road			BELMONT			28012			$   114,794.00


			111077			Sheetz #600			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1019 Morrisville Parkway			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   300,433.00


			109190			Sheetz #495			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8283 Old US Highway 52			Lexington			27295			$   442,341.00


			116087			311 Grocery Store						Convenience Store			2825 F New Walkertown Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   255,729.00


			888426			Got to Be NC Festival			C-Mini Mart #12			Special Events and Locations			1025 Blue Ridge Rd			RALEIGH			27607			$   15,323.00


			116713			Kwik Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3512 E MLK JR Dr. Ste. 160			High Point			27260			$   431,668.00


			116442			Dhiya Food Mart						Convenience Store			2003 South Post Road			Shelby			28152			$   1,326,654.00


			114160			Quick Trip # 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 N Louisiana Ave			Asheville			28806			$   268,662.00


			103269			Jiffy Quik						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			800 Sloop Avenue			Kannapolis			28083			$   1,107,888.00


			120893			West Park Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 West D Street			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   112,449.00


			111467			Zack's Tobacco						Tobacco Store			14 Whiteville Mini Mall			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   - 0


			103570			D & L Country Store						Convenience Store			5624 Hwy 11 North			Grifton			28530			$   144,266.00


			111991			MLK SMOKE SHOP						Tobacco Store			418 Martin Luther King JR. Dr.			ELIZABETHTOWN			28337			$   18,220.00


			120149			Liberty Street Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4820 Old Rural Hall Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   432,414.00


			106211			All American Race Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6901 Millersville Road			Taylorsville			28681			$   918,842.00


			101056			Barham Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6412 Hwy 158			Summerfield			27358			$   434,959.00


			116898			The Pop Shoppe 136						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			939 S. Jake Alexander Blvd			Salisbury			28147			$   199,860.00


			109272			Quick Stop Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			426 North Franklin Rd.			Mount Airy			27030			$   636,382.00


			110012			Danny's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6632 Hwy 15N			Oxford			27565			$   568,634.00


			120911			Panthers Mart						Convenience Store			910-C Trinity Street			Thomasville			27360			$   98,668.00


			112276			SN Food Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1009 Winston Rd			Lexington			27295			$   715,668.00


			120740			Hari Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2638 Norwood St Hwy SW			Lenoir			28645			$   328,767.00


			108928			Danny's						Convenience Store			300 N. Church St			Concord			28025			$   320,655.00


			120669			Friends Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7755 Hwy 66 South			KING			27021			$   502,247.00


			114039			Julian Trading Post						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6505 Liberty Road			Julian			27283			$   326,470.00


			114892			Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 Grove St			Fayetteville			28301			$   76,053.00


			111596			Lucksters Farm Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5455 N NC 49			MEBANE			27302			$   51,600.00


			106994			First Street Mart						Convenience Store			1514 W. First St.			Winston Salem			27104			$   113,582.00


			300734			Picasso's Sport Cafe						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			230 E W.T. Harris Blvd Ste A10			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   - 0


			120051			Eagle Mart						Convenience Store			4003 Fayetteville Street			Durham			27713			$   444,478.00


			111884			Pro Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10806 US-21 S			GLADE VALLEY			28627			$   239,606.00


			300004			Abbey Road Tavern & Grill Apex						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1710 Center St.			APEX			27502			$   - 0


			118114			R Value Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 Broadway Road			Sanford			27332			$   778,802.00


			300174			In The Wind Bar						Bar			15800 Old Statesville Rd			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   - 0


			108470			Shop N Save #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			861 Hwy 211 East			Candor			27229			$   846,932.00


			118678			Andy's Place						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2720 US Hwy 64			Morganton			28655			$   211.00


			120687			Yadkin Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6508 Yadkin Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   138,152.00


			118304			Bearpond Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3963 Raleigh Rd			Henderson			27537			$   468,950.00


			116847			Shell Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2201 Barnes St			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   305,188.00


			120454			Wolf Creek Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11120 US Hwy 23			MARS HILL			28754			$   132,278.00


			108045			Mountain Stop Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 Archie Whitesides Rd.			Gastonia			28052			$   321,226.00


			112338			Tommy's Food Mart			Tommy's Food Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3426 Wayne Memorial Dr			Goldsboro			27534			$   452,453.00


			105623			The Short Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			808 N. Main St.			Waynesville			28786			$   190,408.00


			118275			Hwy 39 BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2868 NC Hwy 39 S			Henderson			27537			$   - 0


			110677			Circus Food						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3801 Wake Forest Hwy.			Durham			27703			$   1,719,809.00


			110207			South York Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 S. York Road			Gastonia			28052			$   - 0


			105323			Matsuya Oriental Market						General Merchandise			1537 Freedom Way			Hubert			28539			$   13,281.00


			120181			Empower Stations LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4971 Main St.			Walkertown			27051			$   8,765.00


			211224			QuickMart 2			MIR LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			388 Barnardsville Hwy			WEAVERVILLE			28787			$   157,887.00


			229382			Sai Mart			SAII OM LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2336 Springs Road NE			Hickory			28601			$   572,140.00


			229023			Quick'N E-Z #13			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1323 LaSalle Street			Charlotte			28216			$   693,217.00


			102174			Buy & Go #2			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5595 Shattalon Drive			Winston Salem			27106			$   291,758.00


			528017			Circle K # 5100			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9221 Albemarle Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   242,520.00


			501303			Hot Spot # 5004			JOC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3225 Asheville Hwy			Canton			28716			$   442,608.00


			211383			Vance Mini Mart			NAH Convenience Stores, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1174 Newton Dairy RD			HENDERSON			27537			$   73,882.00


			226761			Skipper Corner Store			Biswas Holdings Inc			Convenience Store			1393 Lanvale Rd. NE			LELAND			28451			$   355,374.00


			503228			PMG SS # 31			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4200 S Main St			Hope Mills			28348			$   542,618.00


			226922			Cedar Creek Food Mart			211 Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3209 Cedar Creek Road			Fayetteville			28312			$   - 0


			223561			Choco Mart			Chocowinity Swift Shop Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3102 Hwy 17 S			Chocowinity			27817			$   563,810.00


			503702			CAPL Retail LLC			CAPL Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1135 S Main St			LAURINBURG			28352			$   678,689.00


			102240			Kelly's Midway			Clinard Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1339 National Hwy.			Thomasville			27360			$   451,574.00


			220707			Shop Rite Markets #112			Saraswati Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			540 Lake Concord Rd. NE			Concord			28025			$   626,336.00


			107132			Boulevard Pawn & Jewelry			Futures Sales Inc			Unknown			300 N. Randolph St.			Goldsboro			27530			$   1,705.00


			528193			Circle K #2720915			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5717 Castle Hayne Road			Castle Hayne			28429			$   593,019.00


			528212			Circle K #2721516			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3505 Kildare Farm Road			Cary			27518			$   293,991.00


			528410			Circle K #2723955			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1115 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   264,017.00


			528431			Circle K #2723982			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3503 Weddington Rd			Monroe			28110			$   475,024.00


			503231			PMG SS # 39			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2302 Gillispie St			Fayetteville			28306			$   408,095.00


			535023			Times Oil #33			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			843 Williamson Rd			Mooresville			28117			$   152,900.00


			544040			Food Lion # 344			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			377 Raleigh Road			Henderson			27536			$   114,807.00


			567078			Han-Dee Hugo # 82			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4101 Wake Forest Rd.			Raleigh			27609			$   241,167.00


			544109			Food Lion # 812			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			971 N Main Street			Mooresville			28115			$   409,535.00


			112119			Corner Pantry			Bhavanath Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12280 McColl Road			LAURINBURG			28352			$   631,415.00


			589004			Nic's Pic Kwik #4			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			533 N Patterson Street			Maxton			28364			$   613,572.00


			230222			Food Mart #2			Khader LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1350  Raleigh Blvd. West			Rocky Mount			27803			$   499,352.00


			558057			Ingles Markets # 130			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			301 Long Shoals Rd			Arden			28704			$   247,763.00


			558038			Ingles Markets # 80			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			225 Carl Eler Road			Mars Hill			28754			$   180,687.00


			558012			Sav-Mor # 18			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			891 Patton Ave			Asheville			28806			$   113,347.00


			586373			Walmart #4594 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2505 Lincolnton Hwy			CHERRYVILLE			28021			$   336,968.00


			554058			Murphy Express #8549			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4993 NC Hwy 42 W			Garner			27529			$   627,439.00


			509030			Lowe's Foods # 160			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			266 Central Park Ave			Pinehurst			28374			$   199,835.00


			590034			Publix North Carolina LP#1603			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			513 Brentwood Rd.			DENVER			28037			$   453,776.00


			544023			Food Lion # 193			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5633 Creedmoor Crossing			Raleigh			27612			$   191,408.00


			544283			Food Lion # 2589			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			121 Sherron Rd			Durham			27703			$   457,640.00


			528206			Circle K #2720931			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			402 South Church Street			Kenly			27542			$   493,310.00


			586054			Walmart #7296			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2794 Hickory Blvd			Hudson			28638			$   247,295.00


			544228			Food Lion # 1654			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7440-101 Louisburg Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   399,749.00


			544241			Food Lion # 1692			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			219 NC 111 Hwy S Ste. 1692			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   196,661.00


			590043			Publix North Carolina LP #1677			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1018 Lake Park Blvd N Ste 107			CAROLINA BEACH			28428			$   312,611.00


			548007			New Dixie Mart #8			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			255 Main St			Littleton			27850			$   463,453.00


			591093			Speedway #07903			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			422 Aberdeen Rd			Raeford			28376			$   262,531.00


			591163			Speedway #08223			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Academy St. North			Ahoskie			27910			$   846,395.00


			501110			Cubbard Express #1			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			191-A Hwy 321 NW			Hickory			28601			$   693,388.00


			544342			Food Lion # 834			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1832 North Sandhills Rd			Aberdeen			28315			$   299,162.00


			505052			Minuteman Food Mart #218			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2212 Indian Springs Rd			Dudley			28333			$   296,655.00


			528312			Circle K #2723160			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2471 Lewisville-Clemmons			Clemmons			27012			$   376,137.00


			501304			Hot Spot # 1102			JOC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1030 Main St.			Bryson City			28713			$   628,825.00


			576086			Harris Teeter #225			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2021 Old Regent Way			Leland			28451			$   580,764.00


			576532			Harris Teeter #493			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5116 N Roxboro Rd			Durham			27704			$   469,596.00


			576558			Harris Teeter #264			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3860 Carolina Beach Rd.			WILMINGTON			28412			$   782,446.00


			596016			Southeast Energy LLC #1427			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1501 Smokey Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   707,941.00


			231701			Coopers Creek General Store			Rudram Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20 Coopers Creek Rd.			Bryson City			28713			$   290,562.00


			232181			Stenoura LLC #3			Stenoura LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1650 Enon Road			Oxford			27565			$   41,082.00


			576154			Harris Teeter #80			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			305 Ivey Lane			Pinehurst			28374			$   656,751.00


			116966			7-Eleven #35592B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9502 Mt. Holly Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28078			$   - 0


			118547			Joey's Place LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 South 5th St.			Saint Pauls			28384			$   188,425.00


			101079			Hills Minnow Farm, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7940 Bringle Ferry Road			Salisbury			28146			$   471,756.00


			108027			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			610 E Nash Street			Spring Hope			27882			$   354,387.00


			110770			Community Mart # 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4904 Fallston Road			LAWNDALE			28090			$   537,327.00


			113003			Pineola Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2805 Linville Falls HWY			NEWLAND			28657			$   102,044.00


			111951			Green Money						Convenience Store			3029 N Roxboro St.			DURHAM			27704			$   29,083.00


			576005			Harris Teeter #257			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2080 Kildaire Farm Road			CARY			27518			$   419,380.00


			111469			Sheetz #663			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4120 Brian Jordan Place			HIGH POINT			27265			$   404,748.00


			104471			Sheetz # 385			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2505 Somerset Center Dr			Winston Salem			27103			$   506,277.00


			109319			Sheetz #510			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			805 South State Street			YADKINVILLE			27055			$   312,590.00


			118624			Anson Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1250 E. Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   384,711.00


			109388			Sheetz # 513			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9915 Fayetteville Rd.			Raleigh			27603			$   321,319.00


			118070			Bre-ina's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4408 Chapel Grove Road			Gastonia			28052			$   499,219.00


			110313			Tobacco Outlet						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 E. Main St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			888428			Brewgaloo			C-Mini Mart #12			Special Events and Locations			400 Fayetteville Street			RALEIGH			27601			$   7,506.00


			120263			Airport Tobacco & Vapor						Convenience Store			3332 Airport Blvd. NW Ste 3			WILSON			27896			$   59,729.00


			109536			Smoke N Bros Tobacco, LLC						Convenience Store			301 Main St.			Scotland Neck			27874			$   501,712.00


			120275			B & S Mini Mart Inc						Convenience Store			575 Main St.			Fair Bluff			28439			$   252,258.00


			111938			Bull City Mini Mart Inc						Convenience Store			2929 Angier Ave			DURHAM			27703			$   37,151.00


			118765			Pinestop						Convenience Store			204 E. Hamlet Street			Pinetops			27864			$   122,618.00


			231321			United Food Mart			MB SINGH INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2101 N Garnett St			Henderson			27536			$   733,145.00


			121040			Kesh Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7296 NC Hwy 65			Belews Creek			27009			$   43,921.00


			110711			Mikes Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2615 S. York Rd			Gastonia			28052			$   306,333.00


			116497			Eagle Mart #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			444 S Hughes Blvd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   757,134.00


			118095			Time Saver						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 West Blue Ridge Road			East Flat Rock			28726			$   656,214.00


			116457			401 Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4302 Fayetteville Rd.			Raeford			28376			$   678,747.00


			120130			The Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1831 W Innes St			Salisbury			28144			$   1,564,924.00


			102351			Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1038 E. Court Street			Marion			28752			$   - 0


			116493			Winterville Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2671 Mill St			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   653,920.00


			120516			Jay Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			436 N. Hwy 16			Denver			28037			$   702,037.00


			120957			EZ MART						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			668 W John Street			Matthews			28105			$   222,285.00


			120797			EZ Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			611 N. Bickett Blvd.			Louisburg			27549			$   281,920.00


			114775			Island True Value Tackle and Hardware						General Merchandise			801 N Lake Park Blvd			Carolina Beach			28428			$   96,168.00


			116116			Green's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			414 Depot St			Asheville			28801			$   429,722.00


			116680			Grab and Go #13						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			630  W. Center St			Lexington			27292			$   990,621.00


			120801			ODM MART						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1000 S Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   326,068.00


			118321			7-Eleven #41126A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1440 Greensboro Rd			HIGH POINT			27260			$   - 0


			116565			Jakes Gas N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6045 Westfield Rd			Westfield			27053			$   181,746.00


			118842			Raceway 6740						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1913 E. Main Street			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			112157			Wake Forest Road BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1942 Wake Forest Road			Raleigh			27608			$   995,789.00


			112405			S and L Country Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3038 US 158			Reidsville			27320			$   144,750.00


			114156			The Spot						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2267 Smokey Park Hwy.			Candler			28715			$   328,108.00


			111317			Nena's Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4824 Waxhaw Indian Trail Rd.			MATTHEWS			28104			$   183,445.00


			120323			Starflite						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			327 E. Hamlet Ave			Hamlet			28345			$   524,182.00


			111197			Willow Oaks BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			185 George W Liles Pkwy NW			Concord			28027			$   1,768,425.00


			120747			Kivett Drive Grocery						Convenience Store			1506 Oneka Avenue			High Point			27260			$   182,613.00


			120656			Khodal Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2400 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   572,366.00


			108499			Lake Norman Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1208 River Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   533,863.00


			111748			Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			2913 N Church St. Ste B			GREENSBORO			27405			$   3,342.00


			118662			Sam's Mart #57						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9731 Idlewild Rd			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   741,476.00


			120302			Taylor's Store						Convenience Store			8168 Taylors Store Road			Nashville			27856			$   - 0


			120960			Fair Bluff Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			945 Main Street			Fair Bluff			28439			$   86,461.00


			120414			Pan Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   303,060.00


			120795			Dowdle Mountain Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			376 Dowdle Mountain Road			Franklin			28734			$   781,089.00


			108983			New Bern Express						Convenience Store			1300 S Glenburnie Road			New Bern			28562			$   217,002.00


			118860			Lighthouse Food Mart						Convenience Store			2944 Holloway Street Ste 3			Durham			27703			$   171,982.00


			114497			Monroe Convenience Store						Convenience Store			4726 Monroe Rd			Charlotte			28205			$   141,717.00


			114407			Oxford Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			703 Lewis St			Oxford			27565			$   1,015,290.00


			300759			Two Trees Sports Bar & Grill						Bar			5242 Slainting Bridge Rd.			DENVER			28037			$   - 0


			120535			Jet Chek Food Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1321 Blowing Rock Road			Boone			28607			$   161,571.00


			118233			Harris Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8400 Old Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   686,996.00


			118680			J Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2407 MLK Jr Pkwy E			Wilson			27893			$   512,622.00


			120042			English Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1500 W English Rd.			HIGH POINT			27262			$   21,927.00


			300658			Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks #532						Club or Association			5102 Oleander Drive			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			112603			Riz Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1766 Mt Hope Church Road			McLeansville			27301			$   221,834.00


			111100			Bobby's Supermarket						Convenience Store			1945 Roanoke Ave			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   233,352.00


			108425			Shop & Save #9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 West Union St.			Morganton			28655			$   646,480.00


			114284			Carlie C's IGA #825						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3729 Wake Forest Highway			Durham			27703			$   553,739.00


			118319			Nancy's Market						Convenience Store			700 Lane Street SE			Wilson			27893			$   144,196.00


			111866			TNT Tobacco and Convenience						Convenience Store			901 South Elm St.			GREENSBORO			27406			$   - 0


			118607			Hillside Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1199 Hwy 8 & 89 S			WALNUT COVE			27052			$   308,080.00


			120104			Speedy Mart						Convenience Store			254 Bethany Church Road			Forest City			28043			$   444,127.00


			120786			Corner Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1118 Confederate Rd.			Lincolnton			28092			$   - 0


			112318			Eden Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1863 NC Highway 135			Eden			27288			$   299,937.00


			118265			Roseville Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3400 Burlington Road			Roxboro			27574			$   325,437.00


			102708			In &  Out Mart			Nasr A Saleh			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 E Green Street			Franklinton			27525			$   316,601.00


			201881			Smokes Unlimited Denver			Smokes Unlimited III Inc.			Tobacco Store			6099 Hwy 16 N.			Denver			28037			$   212,494.00


			222822			Kaid Mini Mart #2			Mohamed Kaid			Convenience Store			2205 Martin Luther King Jr Dr			Lumberton			28358			$   34,722.00


			218461			Raceway #8			NGO Enterprises of Monroe Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4064 South York Road			Gastonia			28052			$   813,887.00


			114299			Tobacco Outlet			Nershimha Inc			Convenience Store			402 W. Spring St.			Troy			27371			$   461,051.00


			102173			Buy & Go #1			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store			106 NW Ephesus Church Road			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   294,146.00


			528130			Circle K #2720219			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1413 Broadway Rd			SANFORD			27332			$   376,401.00


			502134			Refuel 136			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			804 NC US Hwy 220			Rockingham			28379			$   309,026.00


			213881			Variety Mart			Variety Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1221 Highway 15 South			Creedmoor			27522			$   503,496.00


			116661			Jacobs Food Mart			Ishta LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1425 South Marietta St.			Gastonia			28054			$   358,997.00


			203665			Roughedge Trading Co			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5310 Lancaster Highway			MONROE			28112			$   190,374.00


			226003			Stop N Go #3			Stop N Go LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1969 Rock Quarry Road			Raleigh			27610			$   622,721.00


			503238			PMG SS # 50			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Denim Dr			Erwin			28339			$   - 0


			544048			Food Lion # 420			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3808 Guess Road			Durham			27705			$   182,316.00


			230681			DD Express			Hwy 801 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			175 NC Hwy 801			WOODLEAF			27054			$   192,056.00


			502138			Refuel 140			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			403 Albemarle Rd			Troy			27371			$   1,007,918.00


			512017			Short Stop # 20			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 S Front St			Pink Hill			28572			$   - 0


			505057			Minuteman Food Mart #223			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			196 N Hwy 11			Pink Hill			28572			$   337,095.00


			586021			Walmart #4148			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8800 East W T Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28227			$   183,930.00


			582040			Scotchman  #3182			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5200 Wrightsville Ave			Wilmington			28403			$   603,576.00


			591221			Speedway #08289			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1495 Burgaw Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   621,909.00


			528135			Circle K #2720294			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11399 US 15-501 N			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   234,887.00


			500333			Run-In # 805			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3129 Statesville Road North			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   287,986.00


			501817			Smoker Friendly #626			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			4924-10 Main Street			Shallotte			28470			$   177,495.00


			544278			Food Lion # 2581			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4700 Us Hwy 117 N			Pikeville			27863			$   186,345.00


			544294			Food Lion # 2613			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5102 NW Hwy 87 S			Fayetteville			28306			$   490,217.00


			579041			Quik Trip #1148			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			775 Upward Road			FLAT ROCK			28731			$   417,530.00


			590007			Publix North Carolina LP #1470			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6828 Matthews Mint Hill Rd.			Mint Hill			28227			$   725,170.00


			591240			Speedway #08656			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 N J K Powell Blvd			Whiteville			28472			$   107,319.00


			579003			QuikTrip #1023			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1086 Concord Pkwy N			Concord			28027			$   538,695.00


			223983			Ashley Farms #3 Food Mart			Ashley Farms LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4191 Yellow Banks Road			HAYS			28635			$   288,853.00


			582057			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3702			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 S. Washington St.			Rutherfordton			28139			$   353,593.00


			591248			Speedway #06964			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			303 NC  Highway 125			Oak City			27857			$   293,449.00


			544062			Food Lion # 495			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			929 McArthur Road			Fayetteville			28311			$   432,793.00


			544144			Food Lion # 1100			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			924 W Main Street			Murfreesboro			27855			$   114,085.00


			544159			Food Lion # 1290			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			110 E Fairfield Dr			High Point			27263			$   188,470.00


			544177			Food Lion # 1386			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			980 S Main St			Kernersville			27284			$   373,951.00


			548010			New Dixie # 14			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1105 E 10th St			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   827,514.00


			580168			7-Eleven #35557K			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8925 Nations Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   159,608.00


			591045			Speedway #06927			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5434 University Pkwy			Winston Salem			27105			$   276,366.00


			558006			Ingles Markets # 7			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			29 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   205,917.00


			230761			Sam's Jiffy Mart			Effah LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 S Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   463,482.00


			591185			Speedway #08654			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5068 NC Hwy 33 East			Greenville			27858			$   811,172.00


			509057			Lowe's Foods # 191			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9600 Strickland Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   234,614.00


			500271			PROPST SUPERETTE # 10			Propst Superette # 10, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4865 Hwy 16 N			Conover			28613			$   581,836.00


			544014			Food Lion # 111			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9848 Monroe Road			Charlotte			28270			$   391,347.00


			582128			B&D Mart #17390			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4445 Hwy 24-27			Midland			28107			$   864,515.00


			590011			Publix #1490			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5015 Weddington Road			Concord			28027			$   633,244.00


			554060			Murphy Express #8560			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3288 NC Hwy 87 S			Sanford			27332			$   535,543.00


			544028			Food Lion # 234			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2400 Holloway Dr			Durham			27703			$   201,182.00


			544087			Food Lion # 635			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2123 Beatties Ford Road			Charlotte			28216			$   213,597.00


			544098			Food Lion # 701			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			520 N Main Street			Troutman			28166			$   503,166.00


			528289			Circle K#2723118			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			919 Durham Hwy			Wake Forest			27587			$   419,242.00


			558068			The I Market #746			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			705 West Trade Street			Dallas			28034			$   507,697.00


			576152			Harris Teeter #416			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			21720 Catawba Ave			Cornelius			28031			$   405,233.00


			576169			Harris Teeter #283 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8112 Fayetteville Road			Raleigh			27603			$   37,402.00


			120337			Sam's Mart #77						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3305 Scott Futrell Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   850,073.00


			120738			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 S Wall St			Benson			27504			$   343,146.00


			118376			Neighbours Stores						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8773 W. Pine St.			Lowgap			27024			$   154,514.00


			105135			Sheetz # 398			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3021 South Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   51,930.00


			118109			Selma Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			900 N. Pollock St.			Selma			27576			$   1,173,671.00


			300727			OG's Sports Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			132 Sunset Ave			ASHEBORO			27203			$   - 0


			888509			Pickle Festival			Tommy's Food Mart			Special Events and Locations			123 N Center Street			MOUNT OLIVE			28365			$   5,635.00


			116586			Yorkmont BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2904 Yorkmont Road			Charlotte			28208			$   1,517,289.00


			300605			Miciah's Bar						Bar			229 Medical Park Rd Ste 120			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			300741			Hangar 33						Bar			807 Williamson Road Suite 110			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			112657			Flags Food Market						Convenience Store			2 W 11th St			Weldon			27890			$   152,693.00


			300159			Rudy's Pub & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			780 W. Williams St			APEX			27502			$   - 0


			120479			West Side Market						Convenience Store			235 Bradford Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   212,306.00


			121004			Northwest Gas and More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4999 Northwest Rd. NE			Riegelwood			28456			$   21,600.00


			116032			In & Out Market LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1830 New Bern Avenue			Raleigh			27610			$   677,762.00


			118192			Brentwood Grocery						Convenience Store			1804 Wade Place			High Point			27260			$   254,408.00


			111302			Vandalia Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			1128 West Vandalia Rd.			GREENSBORO			27406			$   341,659.00


			120878			Sams Circle Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Clinton St			Newton Grove			28366			$   51,449.00


			116999			Little Rock Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2635 Little Rock Road			Charlotte			28214			$   - 0


			120242			Vale Mart & Hardware						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			889 N. Highway 18			Vale			28168			$   303,595.00


			118731			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 W. Main Street			Jamestown			27282			$   1,794,278.00


			120067			Family Mart of Eden						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			936 Washington St.			Eden			27288			$   349,828.00


			120748			In & Out Grocery						Convenience Store			504 Barnes Street			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   145,581.00


			118906			USA Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1155 Salisbury Road			Statesville			28625			$   567,459.00


			116350			Shiv's Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			727 County Home Rd			Rockingham			28379			$   386,443.00


			106675			Circle Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			500 South Main Street			Rutherfordton			28139			$   - 0


			118749			Energy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4712 Monroe Road			Charlotte			28205			$   830,681.00


			103611			Mel's Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1016 Old Lenoir Road			Hickory			28601			$   327,856.00


			118486			7-Eleven #36064B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			713 S Main St			King			27021			$   - 0


			120870			EZ Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3601 N. Church Street			Greensboro			27405			$   123,883.00


			103427			Citgo FoodMart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 Burlington Mills Rd.			Wake Forest			27587			$   632,247.00


			120655			P Roads Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1011 Liberty Road			High Point			27263			$   190,907.00


			114795			Shop and Save						Convenience Store			1302 Morganton Blvd. SW			LENOIR			28645			$   128,951.00


			116068			SN Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 NC Highway 62 West			Greensboro			27406			$   216,032.00


			106373			Assaedi's Tobacco Outlet						Tobacco Store			1316 - F W Grantham St.			Goldsboro			27530			$   60,684.00


			118136			Mr. S Tobacco and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6502 Hwy 264 Alt			Sims			27880			$   574,104.00


			101682			Craig's General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5710 NC Hwy. 751			Apex			27523			$   313,176.00


			118208			Genoa Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			659 Genoa Rd.			Dudley			28333			$   552,306.00


			114533			Moore's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5891 Hwy 65 W			Reidsville			27320			$   82,851.00


			103087			Randolph's Billiards & Grill						Bar			16 2nd St. NW			Hickory			28601			$   - 0


			111266			W & M Omega LLC						Convenience Store			2539 E Ozark Ave			GASTONIA			28054			$   483,056.00


			118353			Zee's Food Mart						Convenience Store			810 Rock Quarry Road Suite D			Raleigh			27610			$   (1,827.00)


			116019			Daytona						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1273 NC Highway 90 East			Taylorsville			28681			$   358,543.00


			118608			Profuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4694 NC 704 Hwy East			Sandy Ridge			27046			$   418,647.00


			112224			Resco Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7200 Old Stage Road			Raleigh			27603			$   - 0


			118802			Eden Mart						Convenience Store			411 W Craighead Rd.			Charlotte			28206			$   374,720.00


			118959			Dixie One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6320 Jordan Rd.			Ramseur			27316			$   19,265.00


			300603			Irish Cue						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			19507 W Catawba Ave Suite E			CORNELIUS			28031			$   - 0


			110618			Mebane Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1305 South 5th St			Mebane			27302			$   - 0


			120081			Rocky Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3200 E. Independence Blvd.			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   414,500.00


			120138			Fuel Smart 15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			324 W MAIN ST			FRANKLINVILLE			27248			$   - 0


			120273			North River Tobacco Barn						Convenience Store			7542 Caratoke Hwy			JARVISBURG			27947			$   580,888.00


			118222			Whitts Store						Convenience Store			496 E. 62 Hwy			Greensboro			27406			$   259,158.00


			110341			Piggly Wiggly #8						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			509 South Parker St			Elm City			27822			$   76,075.00


			114957			Hill Top Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			555 Abington Road			Lenoir			28645			$   236,737.00


			102660			OSEI Food & Beverage						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9001 Nations Ford Road			Charlotte			28273			$   398,697.00


			108701			Whistle Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2469 Emmanuel Church Road			Conover			28613			$   300,253.00


			118401			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3600 Raleigh Road Parkway W			WILSON			27896			$   913,334.00


			116941			Lana's Mart Inc						Convenience Store			2400 Crabtree Boulevard			Raleigh			27604			$   156,821.00


			118544			D & N Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4002 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   - 0


			112383			Gray's Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			212 Kinston Hwy			Richlands			28574			$   705,468.00


			113047			Cloud Nine						General Merchandise			149 E Franklin St.			CHAPEL HILL			27514			$   19,300.00


			111876			A-1 Check Cashing						General Services			2751 175 E Lexington Ave			HIGH POINT			27262			$   363,924.00


			111629			Q Tobacco			Q Tobacco Inc			Tobacco Store			1311 W Arlington Blvd Ste 100			GREENVILLE			27834			$   89,702.00


			229152			365 Stores LLC #110			365 Stores LLC			Tobacco Store			150 Andrew Road Suite 2A			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   178,321.00


			202821			Buy and Go #7			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9413 Ploof Road			Leland			28451			$   1,532,023.00


			102703			S.P.I Express I			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1907-B Old Charlotte Highway			Monroe			28110			$   920,985.00


			106272			Five Points Mini Mart			Nasr Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1509 National Avenue			New Bern			28560			$   545,813.00


			507001			Smoker Friendly # 2			Smoker Friendly			Tobacco Store			1563 NC 56			Creedmoor			27522			$   894,028.00


			222844			LTL Mart			Nasr A Saleh			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 Mosby Ave.			LITTLETON			27850			$   69,323.00


			528390			Petro Express # 3929			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 Clanton St			Charlotte			28217			$   286,893.00


			219242			Phill's Quick Stop			MBYA Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1409 Dunn - Erwin Road			Dunn			28334			$   278,763.00


			544236			Food Lion # 1674			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			250 Easy St			Greenville			27834			$   249,218.00


			112926			Hn' M Mart			Saleh Alomari			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 East 4th Avenue			Red Springs			28377			$   608,327.00


			105056			Fast Food Mart #4			FIRAS, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5801 Roxboro Road			Durham			27712			$   1,333,366.00


			229402			Moes Grocery & Grill			Hadi & Hadi Inc			Convenience Store			1562 Wood Duck Rd.			ELM CITY			27822			$   - 0


			528178			Circle K #2720846			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 Laura Duncan Road			APEX			27523			$   364,515.00


			528337			Circle K #2723301			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11495 Hwy 15-501 & 211			Aberdeen			28315			$   411,453.00


			230665			Pops #805			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1502 Greenville Hwy			KINSTON			28501			$   134,969.00


			509031			Lowe's Foods # 161			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2501 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd			Clemmons			27012			$   117,336.00


			586399			Walmart #1287 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3141 Garden Rd			BURLINGTON			27215			$   268,899.00


			586411			Walmart #4564 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2908 US HIghway 70 W			GOLDSBORO			27530			$   189,935.00


			544015			Food Lion # 122			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			291 Talbert Blvd			Lexington			27292			$   342,785.00


			579025			Quik Trip #1076			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			116 Clanton Road			Charlotte			28217			$   715,596.00


			558051			Ingles Markets # 118			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1305 Fallston Rd			Shelby			28150			$   86,434.00


			544508			Food Lion #288			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1136 W. Pine Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   142,446.00


			558082			Ingles Gas Express #24			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			867 Brevard Rd.			Asheville			28806			$   44,605.00


			206961			Crossroad Mart 2			LaaRousse, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8567 Linwood - Southmont Rd.			Lexington			27292			$   140,650.00


			103146			Whizz Mart #5			Jacksonville Pop Shoppe, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4111 Gum Branch Road			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   655,302.00


			505010			Minuteman Food Mart #19			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			118 Causeway Dr			Ocean Isle			28469			$   1,187,886.00


			544070			Food Lion # 532			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4423 Old Monroe Road			Indian Trail			28079			$   189,874.00


			544345			Food Lion # 1213			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1075 Seven Lakes Dr			Seven Lakes			27376			$   175,279.00


			554067			Murphy Express #8531			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1230 N Brightleaf Road			Smithfield			27577			$   493,821.00


			558017			Ingles Markets # 25			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2060 US Hwy 19			Murphy			28906			$   192,640.00


			591003			Speedway #07910			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			326 E Second St			West Jefferson			28694			$   364,884.00


			544522			Food Lion #2229			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			250 N Martin Luther King Jr Bl			MONROE			28110			$   368,346.00


			515010			Friendly Mart # 15			Friendly Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1707 New River Dr			Surf City			28445			$   - 0


			586083			Walmart #2414			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			973 N Harrison Ave			Cary			27513			$   171,591.00


			230146			Single Stop II			Divine Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			922 New Clyde Hwy			Canton			28716			$   220,066.00


			544420			Food Lion #2205			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8138 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28216			$   362,734.00


			528322			CIRCLE K#2723179			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2011 W Vernon Ave			Kinston			28504			$   655,014.00


			586311			Walmart #1191 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			501 Hampton Pointe B			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   381,702.00


			544114			Food Lion # 825			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1214 S Glenburnie Road			NEW BERN			28562			$   408,688.00


			544502			Food Lion #2223			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4891 Long Beach Road			Southport			28461			$   396,727.00


			587003			Carlie C's #790			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			332 NE Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   206,936.00


			586387			Walmart #1133 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			781 Leonard Ave			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   305,108.00


			544097			Food Lion # 699			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1780 W Webb Ave			Burlington			27217			$   339,905.00


			590003			Publix North Carolina LP #1483			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12810 S. Tryon Street			Charlotte			28273			$   1,497,941.00


			548023			New Dixie Mart #36			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15 Roanoke Ave			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   231,149.00


			509113			Lowe's Foods #230			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6278 Beach Drive SW			Ocean Isle Beach			28469			$   188,300.00


			544238			Food Lion # 1685			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			50 Neuse River Pkwy			CLAYTON			27527			$   488,686.00


			538007			Twin Rivers Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3209 MLK Jr Blvd			NEW BERN			28562			$   826,944.00


			591037			Speedway #06932			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3600 S Main St			Winston Salem			27127			$   64,255.00


			591078			Speedway #07984			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2401 S Cannon Blvd			Kannapolis			28083			$   560,606.00


			590051			Publix North Carolina LP #1706			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2750 South Church St.			BURLINGTON			27215			$   520,911.00


			231441			Southerncross			KNN LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3006 S NC-87 Hwy			GRAHAM			27253			$   493,990.00


			593025			Duck Thru Food Store #29			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			512 Caratoke Hwy			Moyock			27958			$   312,480.00


			118156			Shopeeze						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9944 Siler City Glendon Rd.			Bear Creek			27207			$   446,752.00


			118219			Speedy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1360-A Fairgrove Church Rd SE			Conover			28613			$   617,895.00


			102605			5th Ave Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1500 5th Ave West			Hendersonville			28739			$   309,344.00


			120691			Dobson GO Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7444 US Hwy 601			Dobson			27017			$   101,309.00


			120506			Bailey's Tobacco & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6341 Deans St.			Bailey			27807			$   562,247.00


			232062			5 Star #2			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19369 Hwy 301 N			Saint Pauls			28384			$   121,200.00


			111011			Sheetz #597			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2191 13th Ave Drive			Hickory			28602			$   309,665.00


			116443			Salem Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1014 Salem Road			Morganton			28655			$   - 0


			114404			Five Points Food Mart						Convenience Store			205 S. Memorial Dr.			Greenville			27834			$   238,779.00


			111769			Sheetz #703			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4005 Jones Sausage Rd			GARNER			27529			$   422,553.00


			114646			King Deli Plus Inc						Convenience Store			101 E. Littleton Road			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   66,824.00


			102082			Quick Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3772 Brevard Rd.			Horse Shoe			28742			$   663,204.00


			120165			STARZ MART 11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4405 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   87,331.00


			109994			Sheetz #592			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2669 Maple Avenue			Burlington			27215			$   351,712.00


			118285			Tobacco Island of Red Springs						Convenience Store			214 B East 4th Ave.			Red Springs			28377			$   - 0


			116748			One Stop 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			174 Hendersonville Hwy			Pisgah Forest			28768			$   651,688.00


			116810			Glenn Deli & Grocery						Convenience Store			231 W. Glenn Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   107,201.00


			118901			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 Fallston Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   19,425.00


			110816			Yemen Food Mart						Convenience Store			853 Starling Way			ROCKY MOUNT			27803			$   178,752.00


			109903			New Ellerbe Pharmacy						Drug Store			274 2nd St.			Ellerbe			28338			$   52,089.00


			108844			King's Food Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3007 Hickory Grove Rd			Gastonia			28056			$   641,658.00


			120671			AJ Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4259 Reepsville Rd			VALE			28168			$   211,126.00


			120276			Faison Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			105 E. Main Street			Faison			28341			$   369,034.00


			110337			By-Lo Citgo # 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4000 Country Club Rd			Winston Salem			27104			$   268,808.00


			111307			710 Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2562 Hwy 710 South			Rowland			28383			$   - 0


			116760			Easy Pick						Convenience Store			701 Wright Ave			Kannapolis			28083			$   426,105.00


			120298			Smart Shop 21						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1970 Wayside Rd.			Raeford			28376			$   498,650.00


			118499			Apex Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7255 Albemarle Rd			Charlotte			28227			$   195,024.00


			100269			Erwin Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 South 13th St.			Erwin			28339			$   510,853.00


			101983			Country Market, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5724 Startown Road			Maiden			28650			$   198,339.00


			120730			Starz Mart 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			170 Beverly Ln			SOUTHERN PINES			28387			$   1,200,830.00


			114316			Raceway Amoco #3 (BP#9)						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7810-B Lyles Ln			Concord			28027			$   644,384.00


			118139			Delview Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			906 Delview Rd			Cherryville			28021			$   396,231.00


			120238			EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7200 Old Stage Road			Raleigh			27603			$   573,956.00


			120229			Kwik Shop & Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1810 Mount Hope Church Rd.			McLeansville			27301			$   485,272.00


			300717			Rudino's Pizza & Grinders						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			135 Pinehurst Ave			SOUTHERN PINES			28387			$   - 0


			111651			Solo Grocery Mart						Convenience Store			903 Bessemer City Rd			GASTONIA			28052			$   164,492.00


			118554			Cross Road Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 Blair Street			Thomasville			27360			$   1,233,582.00


			118605			Express Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1316 North Queen Street			Kinston			28501			$   87,646.00


			116213			Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2196 Hwy 401 Business			Raeford			28376			$   584,654.00


			114509			Pump-N-Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 N Main St			Troutman			28166			$   784,114.00


			114368			Eshangi BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5043 SOUTHPORT SUPPLY RD			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   - 0


			111881			Knob Hardware						Other			990 US HWY 70 West			CONNELLY SPG			28612			$   29,564.00


			118154			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1600 Skyway Drive			Monroe			28110			$   55,648.00


			101182			Dave's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 Chapel Hill Rd.			BURLINGTON			27215			$   1,249,865.00


			102054			Main St. Mini Mart						Convenience Store			124 E. Main Street			Hookerton			28538			$   200,950.00


			111460			Big Jim's Grocery Store						Convenience Store			12414 Trinity Rd.			TRINITY			27370			$   35,076.00


			118958			B & E Convenience Store, Inc.			B & E Convenience Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2052 N NC Hwy 150			Lexington			27295			$   261,968.00


			120605			City Market #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3715 Sweeten Creek Rd.			Arden			28704			$   474,812.00


			102088			University Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1108 W. Chapel Hill Street			Durham			27701			$   525,102.00


			104995			Quick Pantry #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 W Mills St			Columbus			28722			$   1,771,195.00


			120904			10 Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3410 Meadowbrook Road			Trinity			27370			$   55,752.00


			300278			Grey's Tavern						Bar			343 South Elm Street			GREENSBORO			27401			$   - 0


			103918			Charlotte Fast Mart						Convenience Store			1421 Tom Hunter Rd.			Charlotte			28213			$   - 0


			114095			JonesTown Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			424 Jonestown Rd			Winston Salem			27104			$   620,245.00


			300648			American Legion Post 129						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1500 Bridge Barrier Rd			CAROLINA BEACH			28428			$   - 0


			118870			Santa Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store			7631 Sharon Lakes Rd, Ste. H			Charlotte			28210			$   44,265.00


			101616			Grab N Go I			YTM Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13920 York Road			Charlotte			28278			$   (30.00)


			114883			Grocery Tobacco Outlet			Madhuvan LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4450 US Hwy 601 N			Salisbury			28147			$   745,651.00


			230445			Energy Mart Stores # 8			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			715 Upward Road			Flat Rock			28731			$   747,485.00


			108986			Adams Convenient Store			Alhana Supermarket Inc.			Convenience Store			601 West Ash St.			Goldsboro			27530			$   486,766.00


			110439			C-Mini Mart #12			C-Mini Mart #12			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5420 Fayetteville Road			Raleigh			27603			$   458,697.00


			103159			SAM'S PIT STOP # 67			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			531 Jefferson St			Whiteville			28472			$   631,564.00


			101767			Edgewood Mini Mart			Harold G. Clemmer, Jr.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1205 Edgewood Road			Bessemer City			28016			$   1,320,286.00


			102558			Jack B Quick #11			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1270 Burkemont Ave			Morganton			28655			$   373,051.00


			528025			Circle K # 5109			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4474 Randolph Rd			Charlotte			28211			$   455,201.00


			210145			Adams Mart #2			Nancy Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11130 E. Independence			Matthews			28105			$   1,536,285.00


			544269			Food Lion # 2558			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			22713 Nc 903			Robersonville			27871			$   163,313.00


			215864			Quick Pantry #105			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4264 E US 64 Alt.			Murphy			28906			$   220,693.00


			523002			Triangle Stop Food Store # 205			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3614 Hendersonville Hwy			Pisgah Forest			28768			$   53,050.00


			224847			Xpress Mart 111			Scora Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1614 Spring Garden St			Greensboro			27403			$   - 0


			586378			Walmart #5743 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5141 NC Highway 42 W			GARNER			27529			$   343,847.00


			591159			Speedway #08225			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 East Blvd			Williamston			27892			$   224,153.00


			213641			C's			Varahi MAA Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Julius Chambers Ave.			Mount Gilead			27306			$   582,048.00


			241263			Mata Grocery Inc.			Mata Grocery Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5137 Old Rural Hall Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   153,473.00


			222281			Sam's Mini Stop			Shree Yamunaji Convenience Cor			Convenience Store			1256 Old Charlotte Road			Concord			28027			$   2,187,657.00


			218462			Raceway Amoco #2			NGO Enterprises of Monroe Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4005 Hwy 74 East			Wingate			28174			$   723,518.00


			226802			E-Zee Gas & Conv. Store #2			Nershimha Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			306 N Main Street			Biscoe			27209			$   1,136,773.00


			230442			Energy Mart Store # 3			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1734 Brevard Road			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   418,218.00


			229763			Canton Daily Stop			Food Masters Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1743 Champion Dr.			Canton			28716			$   235,085.00


			591128			Speedway #08655			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 E Jefferson St			Jackson			27845			$   380,472.00


			528093			Circle K Store #1528			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3602 Rehobeth Church Road			Greensboro			27406			$   258,676.00


			586394			Walmart #2704 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1021 High Point St			RANDLEMAN			27317			$   193,036.00


			586414			Walmart #1379 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			210 Greenville Blvd SW			GREENVILLE			27834			$   171,866.00


			501824			Smoker Friendly #635			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			31 Pinewood Plaza Dr.			Granite Falls			28630			$   275,774.00


			544462			Food Lion #1460			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			614 Burton Street			Madison			27025			$   239,234.00


			558087			Ingles Gas Express #150			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			718 Sullivan Rd.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   15,255.00


			580165			7-Eleven #41126J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1440 Greensboro Rd			HIGH POINT			27260			$   170,076.00


			544064			Food Lion # 515			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1989 Cotton Grove Road			Lexington			27292			$   411,813.00


			582074			Handy Mart #4711			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1000 S Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   480,439.00


			586435			Walmart #3503 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1585 Liberty Dr. Ste 1			THOMASVILLE			27360			$   321,515.00


			529096			Miami Blvd Family Fare #349			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2219 S. Miami Blvd			DURHAM			27703			$   690,576.00


			582069			Handy Mart #4706			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 Hwy 58			Maysville			28555			$   664,738.00


			548015			New Dixie # 1			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1915 Julian Allsbrook Hwy			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   183,860.00


			591152			Speedway #08264			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1122 N Raleigh Blvd.			Rocky Mount			27801			$   155,268.00


			544439			Food Lion #893			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7071 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   359,115.00


			544372			Food Lion # 125			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			120 Bost Road			Morganton			28655			$   122,256.00


			580119			7-Eleven #41144H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			708 W. Trade St			DALLAS			28034			$   123,856.00


			544271			Food Lion # 2564			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			101 N Scotswood Blvd			Hillsborough			27278			$   213,559.00


			558024			Ingles Markets # 35			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			23 Hughes Branch Rd			Bryson City			28713			$   235,152.00


			591034			Speedway #08202			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4301 Styers Ferry Rd			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   180,767.00


			586023			Walmart #6264			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			180 Harvey Road			Winston Salem			27103			$   214,675.00


			544110			Food Lion # 815			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2837 Wendell Blvd			Wendell			27591			$   213,489.00


			544198			Food Lion # 1518			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1050 Hwy 65 E			Rural Hall			27045			$   264,140.00


			591254			Speedway #06979			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2634 US Hwy 301 S			Wilson			27893			$   124,304.00


			538005			East 70 Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1520 US Hwy 70 E			New Bern			28560			$   660,735.00


			567077			Han-Dee Hugo # 37			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			19 Ingold Ave			Garland			28441			$   591,101.00


			582089			Handy Mart #4726			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13841 NC Hwy 55			Alliance			28529			$   605,242.00


			586044			Walmart #6814			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5175 Brookberry Park Ave			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   184,940.00


			558063			Ingles Markets # 180			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			140 Weaver Blvd			Weaverville			28787			$   271,985.00


			580101			7-Eleven #35571K			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2932 Mt. Holly Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   - 0


			554019			Murphy USA # 6760			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			909 US Highway 15-401 Bypass			Laurinburg			28352			$   185,598.00


			554050			Murphy USA # 6713			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			592 E. Jackson Blvd			Erwin			28339			$   237,251.00


			586388			Walmart #1209 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			306 N. Generals Blvd			LINCOLNTON			28092			$   262,722.00


			591246			Speedway #06961			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4541 Jones Sausage Road			Garner			27529			$   300,412.00


			576548			Harris Teeter #178 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			868 W. Jake Alexander Blvd			SALISBURY			28147			$   146,500.00


			576550			Harris Teeter #212 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			305 Mill Creek Rd.			CARTHAGE			28327			$   28,782.00


			576568			Harris Teeter #412			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1015 Providence Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28207			$   89,402.00


			596018			Southeast Energy LLC #1428			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			844 Carl Eller Road			MARS HILL			28754			$   495,102.00


			232063			5 Star #3			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			941 W. Broad St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   71,652.00


			591262			Speedway #07909			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3000 Statonsburg Road			Greenville			27834			$   356,868.00


			114836			Enochville Food Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			915 N Enochville Ave			China Grove			28023			$   675,793.00


			116747			Best Quality Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3885 US Hwy 117 S Alt			Dudley			28333			$   561,481.00


			118294			Terry's Discount Grocery Inc						Convenience Store			1020 S Main Street			High Point			27260			$   124,483.00


			102692			Tim's Convenience Store						Convenience Store			1101 MLK Drive			Ahoskie			27910			$   30,058.00


			110892			Country Corner Foodmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2847 E. Hwy 150			Lincolnton			28092			$   838,219.00


			114025			Stop Quik, Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2112 S. Croatan Hwy			Nags Head			27959			$   121,252.00


			118833			Express Mart						Convenience Store			817 Hope Mills Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   220,500.00


			121049			Jamestown Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 West Main St			JAMESTOWN			27282			$   12,000.00


			116870			Om Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4751 S Main Street			Winston Salem			27127			$   834,926.00


			110968			Sheetz # 538			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			802 Westchester Dr.			High Point			27262			$   366,921.00


			111003			Sheetz #594			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			286 NC Hwy 801 N			Bermuda Run			27006			$   510,617.00


			120588			311 Super Stop LLC						Convenience Store			2325 New Walkertown Rd.			Winston Salem			27101			$   40,788.00


			118865			Food Plus						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10374 NC Hwy 87 E			Council			28434			$   - 0


			106059			Smart Stop Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 Central Ave			Butner			27509			$   550,392.00


			120377			Cal's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			547 E. Center St			Lexington			27292			$   - 0


			109726			Sheetz #554			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5502 Cornwallis Rd.			GARNER			27529			$   532,657.00


			116082			7-Eleven #35578A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5200 Piper Station Drive			Charlotte			28277			$   223,386.00


			120803			Mar Mac Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			928 Old Grantham Rd			Goldsboro			27530			$   140,257.00


			118456			Kwik Stop						Convenience Store			4660 Old Hwy 64 W			Warne			28909			$   295,793.00


			112932			7-Eleven #35548						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9025 Mallard Creek Road			Charlotte			28262			$   333,693.00


			120466			AB Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17331 US Hwy. 421			Watha			28478			$   496,912.00


			114604			Whistle Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1001 W Main St			Haw River			27258			$   1,018,452.00


			116780			Tobacco House #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W Church St			Cherryville			28021			$   549,015.00


			112183			Community Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			16440 Andrew Jackson Hwy.			Laurinburg			28352			$   581,801.00


			121010			PC Mart 1016						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			818 Clanton Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   89,639.00


			116861			Silver Lake Market						Convenience Store			5002 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28412			$   125,101.00


			102659			Sumner Food Mart and Hardware						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4917 Old Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   882,494.00


			110188			Bridge Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store			11199 NC Hwy 97 W			Rocky Mount			27801			$   - 0


			114907			Montford Convenience						Convenience Store			231 Montford Avenue			Asheville			28801			$   132,859.00


			114554			Mobil Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			147 E. Salisbury St.			Denton			27239			$   714,714.00


			110703			Southern Pines Mobil Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1300 Central Drive			Southern Pines			28387			$   261,214.00


			111862			Crunchy Fried Chicken						Restaurant without Liquor License			3205 Yanceyville St.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   27,364.00


			118668			Champion Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4742 Raleigh Rd.			Henderson			27537			$   19,678.00


			110707			Coopers Creek General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20 Coopers Creek Rd.			Bryson City			28713			$   78,504.00


			100379			Fowler's Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			13564 Swamp Fox Hwy E			Tabor City			28463			$   126,655.00


			109689			The Junction						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6849 Whiteplans Rd			Roaring River			28669			$   83,086.00


			112948			Maza Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1421 E  Andrews Ave.			Henderson			27536			$   711,996.00


			300716			Rudino's Pizza & Grinders						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1574  NC 87			CAMERON			28326			$   - 0


			120023			Calabash Smoke Shop						Tobacco Store			9970 Beach Drive SW			Calabash			28467			$   32,150.00


			113048			Tienda La Unica LLC						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3922 Atlantic Avenue			RALEIGH			27604			$   3,775.00


			108817			Express Lane						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8931 Hwy 52 N			Ansonville			28007			$   89,223.00


			120127			Riverside General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2001 W US Hwy 19 E			Burnsville			28714			$   1,143,617.00


			120490			Zmart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Lewis Street			Oxford			27565			$   212,278.00


			120597			VIP Smokers & Pizza LLC						Convenience Store			124 Baywood Rd. Ste 108			Fayetteville			28312			$   302,461.00


			118616			Buffaloe Express C Store						Convenience Store			7801 Buffaloe Road			Raleigh			27616			$   1,255,825.00


			111636			Copeland Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			116 Bray Ford Rd			DOBSON			27017			$   119,483.00


			100143			Adam's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			307 South Henry			Stoneville			27048			$   657,052.00


			110258			Ganesha Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1617 North Chester Street			Gastonia			28052			$   269,494.00


			118903			Fuel Smart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2921 East MLK Jr. Dr			High Point			27260			$   - 0


			120432			King and Queen						Convenience Store			801 W. Hwy 161			Bessemer City			28016			$   5,703.00


			107336			Country Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4635 Dysartsville Road			Morganton			28655			$   450,956.00


			114397			Mart 231						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3477 S NC 231			Middlesex			27557			$   292,563.00


			118364			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1903 E Ashe St			Goldsboro			27530			$   817,188.00


			116976			Marymar Super Market						Convenience Store			612 Waughtown St.			Winston Salem			27107			$   788,969.00


			118064			Forest City Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			679 Oak Street			Forest City			28043			$   442,455.00


			114334			O' Tuels						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1004 South Long Drive			Rockingham			28379			$   824,324.00


			118883			Yanceyville Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1047 East Main Street			Yanceyville			27379			$   367,999.00


			114746			Benson Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			903 E. Main St.			Benson			27504			$   71,692.00


			114841			Unique Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			404 South Main St.			Mooresville			28115			$   - 0


			111686			AAA Tobacco & Food LLC						Convenience Store			7196 James B White Hwy			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   - 0


			110956			MR Mart						Convenience Store			287 Hwy. 158 East			Camden			27921			$   381,604.00


			116463			Red's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1014 West Innes St.			Salisbury			28144			$   960,711.00


			114093			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6307 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   817,643.00


			120008			Star II Tobacco Shop Inc						Convenience Store			728 SW Greenville Blvd			Greenville			27834			$   157,874.00


			120591			WRD Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1458 Warrenton Road			HENDERSON			27537			$   661,224.00


			118426			Southern Fuel & Provisions LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6188 Highway 107 N			Glenville			28736			$   210,641.00


			116763			41 Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9068 NC Hwy 41			Bladenboro			28320			$   423,866.00


			116454			Exprezit						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120  Linville Road			Kernersville			27284			$   246,051.00


			120899			Gurudev Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2655 N CHURCH ST			HAW RIVER			27258			$   80,075.00


			118046			Southern Store 185						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			133 E. Plaza Drive			Mooresville			28115			$   857,674.00


			108782			La Ideal						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			111 Adams Street Suite B & C			Kernersville			27284			$   118,789.00


			111608			Sparta Exxon LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			129 N Main St.			SPARTA			28675			$   1,435,064.00


			110700			B&B Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3602 North Elm Street			Greensboro			27455			$   473,809.00


			111715			919 Wireless and Vape						Tobacco Store			101 S Goldsboro St. Ste B			PIKEVILLE			27863			$   213,850.00


			107588			BP Rocky River Road Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1327 Shearers Road			Mooresville			28115			$   967,712.00


			120133			Fuel Smart 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 W NC HWY 705			ROBBINS			27325			$   - 0


			300233			Buffalo Brothers Pizza & Wing Company						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1289 Kildaire Farm Rd			CARY			27511			$   - 0


			118627			Creedmoor Market and Wine Shop						Convenience Store			3122 Bruce Garner Rd			Creedmoor			27522			$   - 0


			800306			Z MAXX Dragway (Fall)			Madhuvan LLC			Special Events and Locations			5555 Concord Pkwy South			Concord			28027			$   26,460.00


			227822			J Butler's Bar and Grille			Let's Have Fun Dining LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			3030 S Main St.			HIGH POINT			27263			$   - 0


			229025			Kangaroo Express #22			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4900 N Tryon St			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   467,804.00


			220305			King's Grocery			Deep H Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2040  Old Spartanburg Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   498,114.00


			101700			BP Food Mart			D.V. Shah Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			516 W. Sugar Creek Rd.			Charlotte			28213			$   383,970.00


			220704			ShopRite Markets #108			Saraswati Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1595 Highway 73 East			Concord			28025			$   786,076.00


			214462			Poco # 2			RSAP of Raeford, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			940 W Broad St			Saint Pauls			28384			$   650,698.00


			528269			Circle K #2723079			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5102 Dortches Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   231,906.00


			505042			Minuteman Food Mart #201			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			103 SE Center St.			Faison			28341			$   226,229.00


			103206			Eagles #4			Eagles Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8710 Glenwood Ave Ste. 102			Raleigh			27617			$   - 0


			586080			Walmart # 7137 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			4250 Western Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   334,757.00


			114648			West Express			J & U Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4472 West Hwy 27			Vale			28168			$   257,954.00


			503402			Royal Farms 467			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3610 Dr. MLK Jr Blvd			NEW BERN			28562			$   276,715.00


			591153			Speedway #08658			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 N Main St			Tarboro			27886			$   208,943.00


			223503			Sandy Cross Mart 2			Sandy Cross Mart 2			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2073 N NC Hwy 49			Burlington			27217			$   424,476.00


			213283			Ready Mart Inc #4			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			1106 E Salisbury St.			Asheboro			27203			$   764,445.00


			223422			Sam's Mart 93			Sommer Enterprise Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5650 Albemarle Road			CHARLOTTE			28212			$   641,671.00


			502114			Refuel 114			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13250 New Falls Of Neuse Rd			Raleigh			27614			$   725,200.00


			226203			Whites Grocery			Nirali Talati			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7296 Hwy 65			Belews Creek			27009			$   233,370.00


			112677			The Pop Shoppe #184			Thorson Enterprises LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2406 Hickswood Road			High Point			27265			$   593,599.00


			503105			Pilot Travel Center #7937			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			907 Knox Rd			McLeansville			27301			$   272,925.00


			527043			Quality Mart #28			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3539 South Hwy 87			Graham			27253			$   907,011.00


			229902			Cheap Chips Inc			Cheap Chips Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4091 Hendersonville Road			Fletcher			28732			$   281,201.00


			586343			Walmart #2247 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2010 Kildaire Farm Rd			CARY			27518			$   102,449.00


			544176			Food Lion # 1376			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5831 South Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   460,151.00


			567075			Han-Dee Hugo # 84			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3614 Hillsborough Street			Raleigh			27607			$   145,482.00


			503110			Pilot Travel Center #6990			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1000 Truckstop Rd, Exit 106			Kenly			27542			$   324,652.00


			528367			Circle K#2723787			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6400 Burlington Rd			Whitsett			27377			$   195,184.00


			509052			Lowe's Foods # 186			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			805 Pine Grove Dr			WILMINGTON			28409			$   6,965.00


			567130			Han-Dee Hugo's #257			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10924 Leesville Rd.			Raleigh			27613			$   300.00


			554068			Murphy Express #8572			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1670 N Howe Street			Southport			28461			$   1,195,798.00


			101936			Mountain Island BP			JBDK, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2211 Vinnies Way			Charlotte			28214			$   1,218,322.00


			503403			Royal Farms 474			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2610 Dickinson Ave.			GREENVILLE			27834			$   300,811.00


			544099			Food Lion # 723			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7053 Hwy 64 East			Knightdale			27545			$   267,865.00


			567096			Han-Dee Hugo's #211			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			176 NC Hwy 49 South			Asheboro			27205			$   255,112.00


			545105			GAS CENTER # 11			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2321 N College Rd			Wilmington			28405			$   437,292.00


			502156			Refuel 170			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2410 E Market St.			Greensboro			27401			$   190,319.00


			528149			Circle K #2720406			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1404 S Main St			Lillington			27546			$   235,026.00


			544034			Food Lion # 276			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7400 Plaza Road Ext			Charlotte			28215			$   508,531.00


			544082			Food Lion # 586			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3416 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   275,571.00


			544141			Food Lion # 1080			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9021 Albemarle Road			Charlotte			28227			$   546,731.00


			579015			QuikTrip #1030			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1862 Warren C Coleman Blvd			Concord			28025			$   566,090.00


			558721			Ingles Markets #134 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Express Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1570 Sand Hill Rd			Candler			28715			$   41,619.00


			589005			Nic's Pic Kwik #6			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			150 N. Walnut Street			Pinebluff			28373			$   545,444.00


			558003			Ingles Markets # 4			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1141 Tunnel Rd			Asheville			28805			$   192,919.00


			528115			Kangaroo Express # 141			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			771 Blowing Rock Rd			Boone			28607			$   384,720.00


			527022			Quality Mart # 37			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4995 Country Club Rd			Winston Salem			27104			$   414,338.00


			509137			Lowes Foods #280			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			14021 Boren St			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   196,621.00


			544282			Food Lion # 2588			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			100 College Station Dr			Brevard			28712			$   196,845.00


			567098			Han-Dee Hugo's #25			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7805 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   426,062.00


			529063			Williamston Family Fare # 457			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 W Main St			Williamston			27892			$   838,790.00


			582003			Scotchman  #3022			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 N. Lake Park Blvd.			Carolina Beach			28428			$   377,977.00


			582033			Scotchman  #3154			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12320 NC Hwy 210			Benson			27504			$   546,440.00


			582109			Rose Mart #17316			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5862 S 58 HWY			Nashville			27856			$   661,970.00


			587011			Carlie C's #755			Promise Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			131 NC Hwy 705			Robbins			27325			$   57,147.00


			567025			HAN-DEE HUGO # 70			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1401 W Main St.			Carrboro			27510			$   584,478.00


			536009			KINGSWAY # 11			Kingsway			Convenience Store			1623 Spencer Mountain Rd			Ranlo			28054			$   370,953.00


			591095			Speedway #08674			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			728 W Hamlet Ave			Hamlet			28345			$   193,303.00


			840001			PNC Arena-LTG			Raleigh CC/PNC-Chainhead			Special Events and Locations			1400 Edwards Mill Rd			Raleigh			27607			$   52,379.00


			594008			Sun-Do Red Springs			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 E 4th Ave			Red Springs			28377			$   456,960.00


			120554			Petro Ave						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5161 Hathaway St			Battleboro			27809			$   598,930.00


			554040			Murphy Express #8520			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Freeland Drive			Salisbury			28144			$   723,242.00


			591131			Speedway #06982			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7413 Louisburg Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   274,225.00


			576172			Harris Teeter #305			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2717 South Boulevard			CHARLOTTE			28209			$   348,741.00


			120060			96 Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			211 S Arendell Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   297,757.00


			120728			Fuel Express Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 Main St			Franklinton			27525			$   151,676.00


			120462			In & Out Market 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Hwy 86 N			Hillsborough			27278			$   423,354.00


			591017			Speedway #07964			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 West Union Street			Morganton			28655			$   177,374.00


			231342			Tienda Mis Amigos 2 LLC			Tienda Mis Amigos 2 LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			14872 US HWY 17			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   16,349.00


			111810			Sheetz #736			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6410 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   245,558.00


			118369			Rehobeth Mart						Convenience Store			3531 Rehobeth Church Rd.			GREENSBORO			27406			$   2,556.00


			120679			Tobacco & Vape 1						Tobacco Store			1011 N. Spence Ave			Goldsboro			27534			$   71,862.00


			100255			Shop&Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3825 Morgan Mill Rd			Monroe			28110			$   612,669.00


			120434			Fuel Point						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3901 Oxford Outer Loop			Oxford			27565			$   571,264.00


			118615			Shop and Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3241 NC Hwy 126			Morganton			28655			$   163,408.00


			118655			Tobacco Hut Fayetteville LLC						Convenience Store			155 Bonanza Drive Suite 107			Fayetteville			28303			$   64,136.00


			112981			Jet Check Express						Convenience Store			2900 Freezer Locker Rd.			Hudson			28638			$   304,134.00


			110276			GND Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4301 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   2,950,644.00


			118365			Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1710 Stanley Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   560,233.00


			116569			H & B Grocery						Convenience Store			202 State St.			Asheville			28806			$   66,642.00


			116221			Whiteys Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4298 Christian Light Rd.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   441,522.00


			300226			Amici's Pizza						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			929 -A Concord Parkway South			CONCORD			28027			$   - 0


			300456			The Turn Sports Bar						Bar			6250 Hwy 16 Bus			DENVER			28037			$   - 0


			111954			Rock Way						Convenience Store			1505 E Raleigh Blvd.			ROCKY MOUNT			27801			$   - 0


			114020			Ayden Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4026 Lee Street			Ayden			28513			$   195,101.00


			111672			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			550 N MLK Jr. Dr.			WINSTON SALEM			27101			$   58,457.00


			106757			Brawley Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			792 Brawley School Road			Mooresville			28117			$   125,409.00


			120325			Friendship Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5673 S NC Hwy 49			BURLINGTON			27215			$   412,441.00


			118522			Paul's Place						Bar			719 Starling St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   - 0


			109017			Crest Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			522 Old Boiling Springs Rd.			Shelby			28152			$   295,230.00


			121007			Fast & Friendly Food Mart 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6886 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   40,339.00


			118330			Kwik Buy						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3104 Randleman Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   455,738.00


			118931			Smart Shop 11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			222 North Main Street			Norwood			28128			$   587,827.00


			120251			Holt Lake Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4056 Hwy 301 S			Four Oaks			27524			$   497,719.00


			111426			Smoke Times						Tobacco Store			7140 Knightdale Blvd			KNIGHTDALE			27545			$   42,067.00


			120932			Red Star						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1395 Charlotte Highway			Fairview			28730			$   95,421.00


			300589			Mac's Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1014 Ryan Rd.			CARY			27511			$   - 0


			114769			Ross Street Mini Mart						Convenience Store			802 Ross St.			Burlington			27217			$   19,335.00


			111177			Twin's Country Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5950 Semora Rd.			Roxboro			27574			$   150,333.00


			118227			Kwik Stop Kitty Fork Gas and Grill LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4633 N. US Highway 421			Clinton			28328			$   350,966.00


			112799			Hicone Stop						Convenience Store			4710 Hicone Rd. Suite A			Greensboro			27405			$   - 0


			111753			Tienda El Aguila LLC						Home and Auto Supplies			3914 Atlantic Ave			RALEIGH			27604			$   298,683.00


			120594			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6324 W. Market St			Greensboro			27409			$   292,819.00


			109110			Cloud 9 Smokeshop						Tobacco Store			8402 Fairview Road. Suite 102			Mint Hill			28227			$   47,510.00


			108576			Groometown Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4307 Groometown Road			Greensboro			27407			$   389,902.00


			120636			Horn's Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			266 S Salisbury			Mocksville			27028			$   529,019.00


			100943			I H Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1345 N. Mebane Street			Burlington			27217			$   328,730.00


			118838			Yadkin Food Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			909 N. State Street			Yadkinville			27055			$   217,239.00


			100249			Charlotte Travel Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4601 Sunset Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   268,472.00


			120178			Zee Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3965 Old Greensboro Rd.			Winston Salem			27101			$   50,672.00


			118305			Mike's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1769 NC Hwy 33 East			Chocowinity			27817			$   86,482.00


			120145			M & M Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1660 N Main St			Marion			28752			$   990,132.00


			111578			GS2021 Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4328 Polkville Rd.			SHELBY			28150			$   191,920.00


			114701			Manav Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2187 Charlotte Hwy 21			Mooresville			28117			$   194,610.00


			113005			Midway Express						Convenience Store			5 NC -92			WASHINGTON			27889			$   178,538.00


			102986			Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11250 Hurdle Mills Rd.			HURDLE MILLS			27541			$   501,000.00


			229742			Marts to Go			Marts to Go			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1140 Randoph Rd			Thomasville			27360			$   955,833.00


			111418			Food Fare						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			139 Main St.			HUDSON			28638			$   235,447.00


			120170			St. Mary Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8055 US Hwy 64 West Alt.			Tarboro			27886			$   115,249.00


			108539			Carolina Open Air Market						Convenience Store			6400 Poole Road			Raleigh			27610			$   429,083.00


			118113			Kwik 5 Points						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2533 N. NC Highway 62			Burlington			27217			$   637,227.00


			112362			Mr G's Convenience Mart						Convenience Store			101 Iona street			Fairmont			28340			$   532,195.00


			118340			Bizzy Bee Grocery						Convenience Store			3111 E. Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   56,074.00


			112669			Branchview Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			269 Branchview Dr SE			Concord			28025			$   335,558.00


			201505			Enmark Station #620			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1961 S. Main Street			Waynesville			28786			$   28,819.00


			224841			Express Mart #7			Scora Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2630 Beatties Ford Rd			Charlotte			28216			$   - 0


			222441			Metro Mart			Amin Ahmed Saleh			Convenience Store			129 S. McDaniel St.			Enfield			27823			$   338,989.00


			106406			5 Star Food Mart			Dirhem Alsaidi			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 W Third Street			Pembroke			28372			$   515,661.00


			528019			Circle K # 5102			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9101 Sam Furr Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   374,242.00


			106297			Adam's Food Mart			Nancy Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4116 Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   869,043.00


			228674			Fast Mart #5			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store			2120 Beatties Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   40,979.00


			220083			Mar-Mac Express			Hadwan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2371 US HWY 117 S			Dudley			28333			$   138,341.00


			527005			Quality Mart # 12			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1906 N Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   521,744.00


			222405			Gate City Food Mart			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 W Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   167,257.00


			502144			Refuel 149			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5722 Rockfish Rd.			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   504,275.00


			227622			Liberty Street Citgo			East Winston Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1522 N Liberty St			Winston Salem			27105			$   178,608.00


			518006			EP Mart # 10			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7604 Knightdale Blvd			Knightdale			27545			$   292,503.00


			211222			Quick Mart 1			MIR LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5383 US Hwy 25/70			Marshall			28753			$   405,830.00


			101751			Lowell Mini Mart			Harold G. Clemmer, Jr.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			719 McAdenville Road			Lowell			28098			$   530,043.00


			224642			Local Market #7			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			736 E. Franklin Blvd.			Gastonia			28054			$   - 0


			226421			How Convenient			How Convenient LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1593 W Main St			Sylva			28779			$   - 0


			105040			Old Fort One Stop			SH & H Enterprises LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			356 Catawba Avenue			Old Fort			28762			$   121,086.00


			219481			Goraya Food Land			WG Enterprises Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			713 Church St.			Eden			27288			$   - 0


			523010			Triangle Stop Food Store # 200			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 N Main St			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   124,190.00


			220141			David's Mini Mart			Alhobishi LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17438 Hwy 71			Lumber Bridge			28357			$   384,647.00


			228673			Fast Mart #4			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store			118 Tom Hunter Road Ste. A			Charlotte			28213			$   - 0


			216381			Lake Lookout Market			Surya Prakash Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5730 Oxford School Road			Claremont			28610			$   36,698.00


			108677			Pop Shoppe			Biswas Holdings Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			322 Village Rd			Leland			28451			$   895,451.00


			503112			Pilot Travel Center #393			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3712 Crabtree Road			Waynesville			28786			$   160,384.00


			527065			Quality Mart #65			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 N Main St			Troutman			28166			$   536,249.00


			528355			Circle K#2723488			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1032 N Harrison Ave			Cary			27513			$   232,613.00


			500365			Run In #273			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1742 Blowing Rock Blvd.			Lenoir			28645			$   536,236.00


			509032			Lowe's Foods # 162			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6430 Tryon Rd			CARY			27518			$   125,701.00


			528059			Circle K # 8381			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7301 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   519,980.00


			544056			Food Lion # 468			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3020 Hope Mills Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   297,281.00


			544324			Food Lion # 735			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			230 Alonzo Road			Oakboro			28129			$   276,446.00


			544341			Food Lion # 353			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1680 NC highway 5 suite 90			Aberdeen			28315			$   231,749.00


			580138			7-Eleven #35564K			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 S Polk Street			Pineville			28134			$   - 0


			586011			Walmart #4157			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2750 NC Hwy 55			Cary			27519			$   231,519.00


			500340			Fast Phil's # 7			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			309 Mocksville Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   789,289.00


			586076			Walmart # 7337 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Gas Service Station			1826 E. Arlington Blvd			GREENVILLE			27858			$   182,952.00


			528412			Circle K #2723957			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6441 Wilkinson Blvd			Belmont			28012			$   451,824.00


			503259			PMG PM 781			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2403 Market St			Wilmington			28403			$   739,573.00


			529002			Bethesda BP Family Fare # 115			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1529 S Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   445,042.00


			590005			Publix North Carolina LP #1466			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1020 Bradford Plaza Way			Cary			27519			$   428,853.00


			554066			Murphy Express #8569			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			168 Hickory Road			Jacksonville			28540			$   869,762.00


			558028			Ingles Markets # 50			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			19 Webster Rd			Sylva			28779			$   120,734.00


			505033			Minuteman Food Mart #46			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2001 S. Madison St			Whiteville			28472			$   569,044.00


			580175			7-Eleven #42367H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2611 Beaver Street			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   41,780.00


			502809			Rosemart Site #368			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5355 NC HWY 96 W			Youngsville			27596			$   - 0


			502817			Flash Market #378			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6732 Old Monroe Rd			Indian Trail			28079			$   - 0


			528148			Circle K #2720405			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3006 Hawkins Ave			Sanford			27330			$   203,753.00


			320121			Sandtrap Tavern			Barnyard Foods Inc			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			300 W Eckner St.			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   - 0


			586302			Walmart #1010 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			720 E. US Highway 74			ROCKINGHAM			28379			$   75,997.00


			586449			Walmart #1132 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1226 E Dixie Drive			ASHEBORO			27203			$   109,510.00


			544362			Food Lion # 743			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13601 Hwy 50			Surf City			28445			$   315,538.00


			558092			iMarket #731			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			147 Smokey Park Hwy			ASHEVILLE			28806			$   226,126.00


			501107			Cubbard Express #8			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5340 S NC 127 Hwy			Hickory			28602			$   597,403.00


			582064			Handy Mart #4701			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			358 NE Center St			Faison			28341			$   359,599.00


			591114			Speedway #07944			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			320 E. Eleventh St.			Siler City			27344			$   117,355.00


			591171			Speedway #06966			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1109 US Hwy 64 East			Plymouth			27962			$   657,810.00


			591161			Speedway #06967			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			301 Virginia Rd			Edenton			27932			$   455,721.00


			231183			365 Stores LLC #129			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 E Anderson St			Selma			27576			$   170,091.00


			567039			Han-Dee Hugo # 88			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7713-57 Leadmine Rd.			Raleigh			27615			$   222,042.00


			567088			Han-Dee Hugo # 98			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9910 Sellona St.			Raleigh			27617			$   318,562.00


			591020			Speedway #07969			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1269 Hwy 70 SW			Hickory			28602			$   371,927.00


			593001			Duck Thru Food Store # 1			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			602 W Main St			Murfreesboro			27855			$   418,967.00


			576044			Harris Teeter #122			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5810 Prosperity Church Road			Charlotte			28269			$   473,066.00


			576095			Harris Teeter #258			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8600 University City Blvd.			Charlotte			28213			$   805,854.00


			231462			Seth Mart			Nehal Inc			Convenience Store			1601 Lee's Chapel Road			GREENSBORO			27405			$   330,506.00


			116570			Soda Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			539 E Lexington Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   218,221.00


			590036			Publix North Carolina LP#1631			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1560 Market Place Blvd.			OCEAN ISLE BEACH			28469			$   711,044.00


			593006			Duck Thru Food Store # 7			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			117 N Main St			Rich Square			27869			$   299,308.00


			116644			Community Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			909 East Broad Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   359,431.00


			116967			Mr. G's Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 S. Wakefield St			Zebulon			27597			$   248,390.00


			105172			Don's Place						General Merchandise			603 W. Ehringhaus Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   - 0


			111217			Rumman Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2534 S. Lafayette St.			Shelby			28152			$   318,585.00


			120013			JP Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2400 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			231982			Samir's 15			Jaymabhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			146 Wiggins Road			Candler			28715			$   227,005.00


			113026			Stony Point One Stop						Convenience Store			8766 NC HWY 90 E			STONY POINT			28678			$   21,672.00


			232061			5 Star #1			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 W Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   46,417.00


			102288			Sheetz 361			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4801 Thornton Road			Raleigh			27616			$   328,168.00


			109318			Sheetz #508			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1647 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   494,504.00


			114380			7-Eleven #35594B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11208 E. Independence Blvd.			Matthews			28105			$   239,081.00


			111978			Smart Shop 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1750 S NC 119 Hwy			MEBANE			27302			$   412,435.00


			118935			Sam's Mart #77						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3305 Scott Futrell Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			120773			Daniel Boone Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			381 S Churton Street			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   126,606.00


			111908			Archer Lodge Express Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13785 Buffalo Rd			ARCHER LODGE			27527			$   896,290.00


			116765			Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			816 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   874,180.00


			116220			Dunn's Gas and Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			209 E Wellons St			Four Oaks			27524			$   1,584,448.00


			120585			EZ Mart Convenience						Convenience Store			1804 Dickinson Ave			GREENVILLE			27834			$   155,961.00


			114995			Quality Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			217 W. Broad Ave.			Rockingham			28379			$   479,229.00


			118928			Cool Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6100 Penny Road			Raleigh			27606			$   552,179.00


			109827			Sheetz #567			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1500 Julian Allsbrook Hwy.			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   275,492.00


			118676			Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5701 NC Hwy 74 West			Indian Trail			28079			$   575,760.00


			101781			Barker's 21 Grocery, LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Houpe Road			Statesville			28625			$   - 0


			118045			Konnoak Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3516 S. Main St.			Winston Salem			27127			$   275,026.00


			118585			Food Plus						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			319 N Main St			Bladenboro			28320			$   269,327.00


			116035			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2612 E MLK Jr. Dr. Ste. 101			High Point			27260			$   668,294.00


			109495			Goin' Postal						General Services			10030 Green Level Church Rd			Cary			27519			$   24,962.00


			120183			P Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			2803 W English Road			High Point			27262			$   77,288.00


			118897			Gunter's Stop & Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1682 West Memorial Hwy			Harmony			28634			$   31,013.00


			120901			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			610 E Nash Street			Spring Hope			27882			$   274,895.00


			120123			7-Eleven #35580C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7511 Pineville-Matthews Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   688,933.00


			120933			One Stop Shop #6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2534 Reepsville Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   36,595.00


			114915			Friends Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7755 Hwy 66 South			KING			27021			$   - 0


			100521			T & M Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 Lancaster Ave.			Monroe			28112			$   948,822.00


			112140			Cane Creek Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1538 Cane Creek Rd.			Fletcher			28732			$   409,613.00


			110596			7-Eleven #35544						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9701 Sam Furr Road			Huntersville			28078			$   184,639.00


			120856			7-Eleven #41957A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 E Cornwallis Dr.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   173,762.00


			120549			Express Food Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			518 E Elm Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   32,304.00


			120274			Sam's Mart #87						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			923 South Kings Drive			Charlotte			28204			$   497,272.00


			116354			Capital Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2929 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   2,558,694.00


			120924			7-Eleven #36071B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3137 N Oxford St			Claremont			28610			$   57,262.00


			114654			Gate City Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3218 E Lee Street			Greensboro			27405			$   552,620.00


			104046			Seaboard Depot						Other			105 West Central Street			Seaboard			27876			$   4,800.00


			101372			Whites Cross Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1906 Wakelon Road			Colerain			27924			$   333,283.00


			116623			Friendly Mart						Convenience Store			2022 East Seventh St.			Charlotte			28204			$   272,880.00


			300087			Marina Cafe						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			110 S. Marine Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   - 0


			110548			Steve's Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1006 Dallas Stanley Hwy.			Dallas			28034			$   597,499.00


			114108			Fast Mart Deli						Convenience Store			6085 Raeford Rd. # 107			Fayetteville			28304			$   105,062.00


			120452			Side South Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1706 Garland Street			Greenville			27834			$   5,656.00


			114081			Midway Family Food Mart						Convenience Store			901 W. Thomas Street			Rocky Mount			27804			$   92,172.00


			108880			Fast Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1000 S Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   78,401.00


			111568			New Barbee Pharmacy LLC						Drug Store			415 Harris Ave.			RAEFORD			28376			$   4,453.00


			111704			JJ's Tobacco						Convenience Store			1007 C Ramsey Street			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   - 0


			120122			Poplar Grove Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3861 State Hwy 80 South			Burnsville			28714			$   266,585.00


			118939			Valero Dunn NC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 West Cumberland Street			Dunn			28334			$   990,067.00


			120207			Harvest Market Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15906-E Old Statesville Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   229,517.00


			111698			City Tobacco						Tobacco Store			505 W Academy St.			ROBERSONVILLE			27871			$   73,272.00


			112116			Kash N Karry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1003 E 4th Ave			Red Springs			28377			$   261,697.00


			120788			Saturn Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			507 Little Rock Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   500,401.00


			300368			Greensboro Moose Lodge 685						Club or Association			5031 Blakeshire Rd.			GREENSBORO			27406			$   - 0


			116410			Gold Moore Convenience LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19488 NC HWY 48			Enfield			27823			$   322,790.00


			116445			Pilot Food Mart						Convenience Store			4279 Old Hwy 29			Thomasville			27360			$   101,866.00


			114938			Trindale Meat & Grocery						Convenience Store			11143 Archdale Rd.			Trinity			27370			$   - 0


			108870			Cypress Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1555 Hwy 33 East			Chocowinity			27817			$   348,616.00


			120608			Bizzy Bee						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1611 Prospect St			High Point			27260			$   400,632.00


			106896			Turner Mini Mart #3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1029 Benvenue Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   1,725,370.00


			120139			Fuel Smart 16						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			511 East Main Street			Biscoe			27209			$   - 0


			118061			VGO 27						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			903 Bethlehem Rd.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   295,123.00


			101881			Cornerstore						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1 Dula Springs Road			Weaverville			28787			$   23,765.00


			114315			Express Mart 1002						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			316 South Fayetteville St.			Asheboro			27203			$   797,773.00


			116959			Shreenath Hilltop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			973 West Hwy 150			Lincolnton			28092			$   396,708.00


			118917			Pittsboro Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			133 Hillsboro Street			Pittsboro			27312			$   315,135.00


			120399			River Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2947 River Rd.			Washington			27889			$   419,064.00


			118018			Sam's Circle Market LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 Clinton St			Newton Grove			28366			$   - 0


			121037			Jay Mahakali 63 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			64 S Main Street			Granite Falls			28630			$   3,900.00


			120809			Saks Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			450 East King Street			Boone			28607			$   1,853.00


			120281			Bridge Food Mart						Convenience Store			11199 NC Hwy 97 W			Rocky Mount			27801			$   182,161.00


			201503			Enmark Station #315			Enmark Stations, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Leicester Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   42,161.00


			100232			Norm's Minit Mart # 8			Spe-dee Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			112 Dana Road			Hendersonville			28792			$   - 0


			105012			Will's #2			Massey, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3732 S. New Hope Road			GASTONIA			28056			$   541,925.00


			103705			Eagle Mart 2			Patram Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			811 Scuppernong Drive			Columbia			27925			$   417,242.00


			105008			Express Market #16			Atlantic Service Group			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 North Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   329,301.00


			227002			Piggly Wiggly #28			Trent Foods Inc.			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1208 Simmons St			New Bern			28560			$   259,198.00


			214684			Rob's Food Mart 2			Zip N Mart Inc			Convenience Store			7060 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   12,694.00


			210102			Bliss 44			Carolina Petro Products, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8559 Chapel Hill Rd			Cary			27513			$   927,020.00


			510009			Market Basket # 13			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2321 West NC Hwy 268			Wilkesboro			28697			$   316,446.00


			529046			Ponderosa Family Fare # 385			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5616 Yadkin Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   456,525.00


			228544			Rayconda Exxon			B&J Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7093 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   - 0


			231142			Service Plus			Masaid LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2475 James B. White Hwy 701 N			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   387,334.00


			512055			Short Stop # 75			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			404 NC 111 S			Goldsboro			27534			$   - 0


			544143			Food Lion # 1099			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2930 W Main Street			Durham			27705			$   187,240.00


			529032			Hope Valley Family Fare # 285			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4148 Old Chapel Hill Rd			Durham			27707			$   510,444.00


			226201			Belews Creek Grocery			Nirali Talati			Convenience Store			6050 Belews Creek Rd			Walkertown			27051			$   324,058.00


			528084			Circle K #1490			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8100 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   237,033.00


			509079			Lowe's Foods # 216			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2631 NC Hwy 127 S			Hickory			28602			$   287,488.00


			527049			Quality Mart #45			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 N 3rd St			PINETOPS			27864			$   368,303.00


			528129			Circle K #2720218			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1130 N Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   374,950.00


			528336			Circle K #2723300			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12457 Hwy 421 South			Broadway			27505			$   692,269.00


			220221			Soco Grocery and Meat Market			DEU Enterprises Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4593 Soco Rd			Maggie Valley			28751			$   263,883.00


			502163			Refuel 176			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6700 Hilburn Drive			Raleigh			27613			$   314,917.00


			528113			Kangaroo Express # 131			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			513 Main St			China Grove			28023			$   354,793.00


			528378			Circle K #2723844			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2206 Jefferson Davis Hwy			SANFORD			27330			$   671,660.00


			229761			Sadlers Travel Store			Food Masters Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			65 Sadler Road			Dunn			28334			$   305,599.00


			528468			Circle K #2709202			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1620 Airport Blvd			WILMINGTON			28405			$   550,122.00


			500301			PROPST SUPERETTE # 8			Propst Superette # 8, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2062 Hwy 10 E			Newton			28658			$   335,296.00


			544500			Food Lion #613			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			101 Valley Rd.			Jonesville			28642			$   81,487.00


			544200			Food Lion # 1523			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1535 Union Cross Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   413,103.00


			231301			R Stop			R Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7778 NC 268			Dobson			27017			$   464,173.00


			558084			Ingles Market Gas Express #25			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2060 US HWY 19			Murphy			28906			$   32,931.00


			528385			Circle K #2723924			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6500 Fairview Rd			Charlotte			28210			$   279,694.00


			586390			Walmart #1242 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			250 Highlands Square Dr			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   265,357.00


			529022			Freeway BP Family Fare # 120			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 S Alston Ave			Durham			27701			$   479,863.00


			535019			Times #50			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14910 NC Hwy 73			Huntersville			28078			$   530,228.00


			544299			Food Lion # 2628			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1010 W Fort Macon Rd			Atlantic Beach			28512			$   278,475.00


			589012			Nic's Pic Kwik #14			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 Hwy 401 S			Laurinburg			28352			$   933,713.00


			591024			Speedway #07917			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			523 W Main St			Forest City			28043			$   251,958.00


			567004			Han-Dee Hugo # 45			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2837 Wake Forest Road			Raleigh			27609			$   226,853.00


			591176			Speedway #06963			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1308 West 15th Street			Washington			27889			$   552,217.00


			528108			Circle K Store #3126			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3220 Poole Rd.			Raleigh			27610			$   423,023.00


			528376			Circle K #2723842			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7249 US Hwy 15-501			Carthage			28327			$   398,527.00


			500345			Fast Phil's #502			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3178 Charlotte Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   593,005.00


			501807			Smoker Friendly #602			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1927 Bragg St			SANFORD			27330			$   102,291.00


			544385			Food Lion # 1396			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7075 Hwy 70			Newport			28570			$   353,417.00


			567072			Han-Dee Hugo # 35			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4100 Oleander Dr.			WILMINGTON			28403			$   451,554.00


			567036			Han-Dee Hugo # 86			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2800 Tryon Rd.			Raleigh			27603			$   206,967.00


			510003			Market Basket # 3			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			671 W Main St			Taylorsville			28681			$   613,325.00


			230742			Carolina Mart #2			DDNV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 N. Post Road			SHELBY			28150			$   471,539.00


			586019			Walmart # 7329			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			120 S. Odom St.			St. Pauls			28384			$   140,711.00


			544068			Food Lion # 528			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10205 US 15-501 Hwy, Unit 37			Southern Pines			28387			$   176,336.00


			501803			Smoker Friendly #625			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2254 Jefferson Davis Hwy			Sanford			27330			$   292,501.00


			544513			Food Lion #2531			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			118 W. Main St			Jamestown			27282			$   259,116.00


			558018			Ingles Markets # 27			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			756 S Church St			Forest City			28043			$   187,647.00


			558001			Ingles Markets # 2			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7 Leceitster Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   252,356.00


			558080			Ingles Markets #134			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1572 Sand Hill Rd			Candler			28715			$   371,046.00


			580009			7-Eleven #35552			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19128 W Catawba Ave			Cornelius			28031			$   294,230.00


			580016			7-Eleven #35560			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4808 Brookshire Blvd			Charlotte			28216			$   57,676.00


			582014			Scotchman  #3083			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			610 Eastwood Rd.			Wilmington			28403			$   427,914.00


			503215			PMG SS # 6			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3901 Hawkins Ave			Sanford			27330			$   399,040.00


			584006			Citistop # 113			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			779 Biltmore Ave			Asheville			28803			$   112,902.00


			554094			Murphy Express #8958			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120 Airport Rd.			ARDEN			28704			$   325,465.00


			580136			7-Eleven #41905H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1215 Long Ferry Rd			SALISBURY			28146			$   226,966.00


			528405			Circle K #2723947			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			20008 W Catawba Ave			Cornelius			28031			$   341,053.00


			591218			Speedway #08181			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			454 Western Blvd			Jacksonville			28546			$   650,229.00


			544179			Food Lion # 1406			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6932-A Market St			WILMINGTON			28411			$   507,558.00


			591242			Speedway #06940			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			626 CC Camp Road			Elkin			28621			$   244,131.00


			593049			Duck Thru Food Store #56			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			826 S Main St			Scotland Neck			27874			$   262,934.00


			231503			TNT Tobacco and Convenience			Shannon Ware			Convenience Store			901 South Elm St.			GREENSBORO			27406			$   3,142.00


			576019			Harris Teeter #45			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10616 Providence Rd.			Charlotte			28277			$   581,411.00


			576054			Harris Teeter #155			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			420-22 S. Stratford Road			Winston Salem			27103			$   360,111.00


			576112			Harris Teeter #331			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3430 Ten Ten Road			Cary			27518			$   159,687.00


			576176			Harris Teeter #386			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			905 South Point Rd.			BELMONT			28012			$   543,095.00


			576571			Harris Teeter #335 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2800 Teachey Place			APEX			27523			$   20,621.00


			120966			Grab and Go						Convenience Store			1601 Morehead Ave			Durham			27707			$   65,100.00


			576053			Harris Teeter # 147			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3100 Weddington Road			Matthews			28105			$   342,329.00


			576535			Harris Teeter #495			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8345 Creedmoor Rd Ste 495			RALEIGH			27613			$   295,157.00


			114541			Hilltop Grocery						Convenience Store			21170 US Hwy 17			Hampstead			28443			$   943,870.00


			103719			Grocery Boy Jr #36						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2101 Lake Wheeler Road			Raleigh			27603			$   361,444.00


			110870			Sav/Way Foods Inc						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4459 Central Ave.			Charlotte			28205			$   504,197.00


			300560			Abbey Road Tavern Fuquay						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			711 N Main St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			120999			Expressway Drive Thru Inc						Tobacco Store			838 W 15th Street			WASHINGTON			27889			$   25,010.00


			116589			M&J						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			849 Old Mars Hill Hwy			Weaverville			28787			$   717,151.00


			118828			Wykes Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6705 W US Hwy 421			Wilkesboro			28697			$   145,889.00


			111963			Sheetz #843			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2543 W NC 24 HWY			WARSAW			28398			$   168,932.00


			101160			Duncan Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			351 S Church St			Burlington			27215			$   70,455.00


			116899			3500 Grill & Mart LLC						Convenience Store			3500 Fallston Road			Shelby			28150			$   37,307.00


			300593			Silverados						Bar			2898 Old US Hwy 70			BLACK MOUNTAIN			28711			$   - 0


			116150			Salisbury Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5710 S Main Street			Salisbury			28147			$   915,677.00


			112389			Mr. Tobacco of Wilmington						Tobacco Store			2158 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28401			$   145,557.00


			118896			Jimmy's Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5134 Oxford Road			Timberlake			27583			$   257,067.00


			118196			Draft Daze						Bar			2417 Hope Mills Road Suite 102			Fayetteville			28304			$   23,451.00


			114426			Newport BP			Newport BP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Main Street			Newport			28570			$   1,268,226.00


			111784			Cokesbury Community Mart LLC						Convenience Store			1374 South Cokesbury Rd.			HENDERSON			27537			$   6,502.00


			120879			Best Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2703 Hwy 24 W			Warsaw			28398			$   100,334.00


			300477			Country Saloon						Bar			1734 Catherine Lake Rd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   - 0


			199004			Raleigh Offices			Raleigh Offices			Special Events and Locations			2728 Capital Blvd. Suite 144			RALEIGH			27604			$   645,733.00


			114355			Burton's Place						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			197 Old US Hwy 70 East			Black Mountain			28711			$   316,091.00


			120503			Town's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			504 Mobile Street			Greensboro			27406			$   153,126.00


			116316			210 Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5205 NC Hwy 210 S			Stedman			28391			$   692,611.00


			118798			Louie's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5314 Oleander Drive			Wilmington			28403			$   413,018.00


			120635			Ahoskie Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			614 N Academy Street			Ahoskie			27910			$   29,156.00


			118088			Aly USA LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 S Regional Road			Greensboro			27409			$   560,934.00


			111993			Raceway #7005			Raceway #7005			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6230 Ocean HWY E			WINNABOW			28479			$   351,703.00


			120970			J & L Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			685 Rockfish Road			Raeford			28376			$   10,827.00


			114069			Gas & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13209 Carowinds Blvd.			Charlotte			28273			$   578,633.00


			111805			Carolina Beer Tobacco & More						Convenience Store			8030 N Hwy 19 E			ELK PARK			28622			$   39,992.00


			110372			L & S Fast Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1410 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   571,829.00


			120942			Smart Shop #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3819 McConnell Rd.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   67,922.00


			109786			Three Stars Mini Mart Inc						Convenience Store			1130 North Main St.			Salisbury			28144			$   422,518.00


			118153			The Gas House						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			912 W. Fifth St.			Greenville			27834			$   175,882.00


			120545			Mike's Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1319 S. Post Road			SHELBY			28152			$   476,368.00


			109883			A Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3107 D Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   27,451.00


			120873			Smokerz Inc						Tobacco Store			2508 Hillsborough Rd			Durham			27705			$   23,035.00


			104148			Kennedy's Paradise Pawn						General Merchandise			123 W. Main St			Benson			27504			$   5,748.00


			300570			Dini's Martini's						Bar			118-2 Front Street			SWANSBORO			28584			$   - 0


			111826			7 Eleven 41993A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			205 Dogwood Tree Lane			CARY			27519			$   314,957.00


			114778			Rays Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1525 Hwy 119 North			Mebane			27302			$   669,855.00


			120404			Village Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			301 College Avenue			Shelby			28152			$   661,306.00


			114801			Gas Town						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1960 N. Fayetteville Street			Asheboro			27203			$   742,000.00


			120707			Moses Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3887 NC 39 HWY S			Louisburg			27549			$   128,990.00


			120012			Zee Mart 5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 National Hwy.			Thomasville			27360			$   82,444.00


			121042			Kesh Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1478 Maple Grove Church Road			Mount Airy			27030			$   25,382.00


			114289			Carlie C's IGA #1855						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			333 N. Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   83,036.00


			120496			Mayodan Marathon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			116 N 2nd Ave			Mayodan			27027			$   496,481.00


			120348			Neighborhood Market						Convenience Store			507 E. Lizzie St			Selma			27576			$   55,244.00


			112812			King's Discount & Deli						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1601 E Ashe Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   405,437.00


			120221			Wadesboro Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			702 Salisbury Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   261,660.00


			116232			Old River Store LLC						Convenience Store			2596 Old River Road			GREENVILLE			27834			$   114,442.00


			116855			Broncos Food Mart						Convenience Store			1208 Bragg Blvd			Fayetteville			28301			$   1,261.00


			116517			Sunoco Gas Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1237 W Front Street			Statesville			28677			$   813,832.00


			118187			Riz Mart Grocery						Convenience Store			1400 Glenwood Ave			Greensboro			27403			$   137,783.00


			118515			Shido LLC						Convenience Store			312 South Center St			Hickory			28602			$   - 0


			100343			Piggly Wiggly # 22			Preston Taylor Foods, Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			707 Main St			Maysville			28555			$   133,368.00


			103006			C-Check #1			Marine Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			989 Old Folkstone Rd			Sneads Ferry			28460			$   831,276.00


			104494			Samirs # 5			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3352 Burma Rd			Nebo			28761			$   420,164.00


			103516			Farmers Market			Bounty Land Food Service Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			22 Dilliard Road			Highlands			28741			$   - 0


			227261			TigerMart			S&K Express LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3421 N. Main St.			High Point			27265			$   517,338.00


			528463			Circle K #2706623			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2231 Gum Branch Rd			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   832,663.00


			230221			Food Mart #1			Khader LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6407 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   726,379.00


			554062			Murphy Express #8553			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Elmsley Meadow LN			GREENSBORO			27406			$   619,448.00


			512022			Short Stop # 26			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1717 Owen Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   - 0


			211242			5 Star Discount			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 W Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   416,176.00


			228672			Fast Mart #3			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store			1900 Milton Road			Charlotte			28215			$   (2,203.00)


			203002			Debs Mini Mart #8			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2206 Polkville Road			Shelby			28150			$   191,626.00


			222161			Seminole Mart #2			Shrinath Retail LLC			Convenience Store			691 Seminole Rd			BROADWAY			27505			$   - 0


			503404			Royal Farms 486			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1604 SE Greenville Blvd			GREENVILLE			27858			$   141,799.00


			512018			Short Stop # 21			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 Skibo Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   - 0


			528408			Circle K #2723951			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8501 Concord Mills Blvd			Concord			28027			$   235,502.00


			503230			Short Stop # 37			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1015 Hope Mills Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   - 0


			509050			Lowe's Foods # 184			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5400 Apex Peakway			Apex			27502			$   305,229.00


			567061			Han-Dee Hugo # 23			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5309 Virginia Dare Trail			Kitty Hawk			27949			$   442,519.00


			500291			PROPST SUPERETTE # 11			Propst Superette # 11, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3462 Springs Road			Hickory			28601			$   361,160.00


			586320			Walmart #1348 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5135 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   371,049.00


			582082			Handy Mart #4719			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3657 Wilson Mills Rd			Wilson Mills			27577			$   895,512.00


			502165			Refuel 180			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8710 Glenwood Ave Ste. 102			Raleigh			27617			$   466,820.00


			528170			Circle K # 2720816			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1807 Harrison Ave			Cary			27513			$   396,396.00


			528358			Circle K#2723635			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4402 Ten Ten Rd			Apex			27539			$   367,667.00


			544057			Food Lion # 470			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8175 Cliffdale Road			Fayetteville			28314			$   437,529.00


			544227			Food Lion # 1622			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1363 N Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   366,667.00


			544389			Food Lion # 1228			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1241 Dabney Drive			Henderson			27536			$   253,053.00


			554099			Murphy USA #7881			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2054 N Marine Blvd.			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   - 0


			544497			Food Lion #1501			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1110 Western Blvd			Tarboro			27886			$   149,273.00


			546101			Gate # 401			Gate North Carolina Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			823 N Green Street			Morganton			28655			$   172,607.00


			582020			Scotchman  # 3104			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2015 Tynecastle Hwy 184			Banner Elk			28604			$   434,313.00


			590004			Publix North Carolina LP #1481			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9815 Rose Commons Dr			Huntersville			28078			$   819,405.00


			590022			Publix North Carolina LP #1550			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			36 29th Avenue NE			Hickory			28601			$   287,341.00


			230563			Blvd BP			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3310 Bragg Boulevard			Fayetteville			28303			$   555,628.00


			103575			Express Market			Atlantic Service Group			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13386 NC Highway 50			Holly Ridge			28445			$   338,598.00


			528048			Circle K # 2707955			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 Fleming Rd			Greensboro			27410			$   471,087.00


			567043			Han-Dee Hugo # 94			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8400 Creedmoor Road			Raleigh			27615			$   181,064.00


			554025			Murphy Express # 8504			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4820 Hickory Blvd			Granite Falls			28630			$   514,844.00


			591148			Speedway #08675			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4221 S Hathaway Blvd			Sharpsburg			27878			$   295,300.00


			528175			Circle K #2720827			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2195 S Evans Street			Greenville			27834			$   211,896.00


			528443			Circle K #2706487			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7806 Ocean Highway East			Leland			28451			$   452,688.00


			544411			Food Lion # 2127			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4620 Woody Mill Road Unit A			Greensboro			27406			$   165,797.00


			500341			Fast Phil's # 8			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1530 Shelton Ave			Statesville			28677			$   382,853.00


			500351			Run-In 102			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1836 Winkler St			Wilkesboro			28697			$   496,596.00


			544029			Food Lion # 247			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4510 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   260,306.00


			544358			Food Lion # 909			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6400 1 Carolina Beach Road			Wilmington			28412			$   354,538.00


			567052			Han-Dee Hugo # 10			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1901 Southeast Blvd			Clinton			28328			$   547,540.00


			554031			Murphy Express #8507			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1509 Washington Street			Williamston			27892			$   976,379.00


			586065			Walmart #6233			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11530 N. Tryon St.			Charlotte			28262			$   288,177.00


			544137			Food Lion # 1057			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3207 Eastway Drive			Charlotte			28205			$   222,790.00


			544461			Food Lion #1296			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2124 B Fayetteville Road			Rockingham			28379			$   96,811.00


			567017			Han-Dee Hugo # 62			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10550 Durant Road			Raleigh			27614			$   520,429.00


			580110			7-Eleven #37028J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3737 N Tryon St.			Charlotte			28206			$   192,265.00


			591113			Speedway #07943			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			509 W Dixie Dr			Asheboro			27205			$   325,158.00


			591215			Speedway #08227			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			204 N Main St			Kenansville			28349			$   808,863.00


			544441			Food Lion #2186			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1738 Bingham Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   564,328.00


			580017			7-Eleven #35559			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6401 Old Stateville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   135,210.00


			558073			Ingles Markets #850			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			74 Sylva Plaza			Sylva			28779			$   42,676.00


			586347			Walmart #2580 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1415 Sunset Ave			CLINTON			28328			$   117,747.00


			591043			Speedway #06946			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5140 NC Hwy 89 E			Walnut Cove			27052			$   282,521.00


			544197			Food Lion # 1514			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9567 Chapel Hill Rd			Morrisville			27560			$   225,342.00


			593046			Duck Thru Food Store #53			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			400 S. Front St.			Hamilton			27840			$   288,141.00


			576109			Harris Teeter #311			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			324 Village Walk Drive			Holly Springs			27540			$   720,365.00


			576150			Harris Teeter #346			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2835 Reynolda Rd.			Winston Salem			27106			$   267,170.00


			504304			Nouria 716 East Main Street			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			716 E Main St			Sylva			28779			$   133,832.00


			504604			MAPCO #0649			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1464 Sulpher Springs Rd			WAYNESVILLE			28786			$   175,273.00


			232161			Gum Branch Whizz Mart #5			Country Fuel LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4111 Gum Branch Road			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   50,922.00


			118692			Hwy 29 Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 Barnes Street			Reidsville			27320			$   227,667.00


			114271			Super Dave's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			706 Earl Rd			Shelby			28152			$   922,055.00


			116509			Family Market of Dunn Inc						Convenience Store			610 E. Broad St.			Dunn			28334			$   181,296.00


			110803			MC Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2624 Sam Wilson Rd			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   847,563.00


			120618			Sam's Mart #204						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8924 PIneville-Matthews Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   656,371.00


			116580			Kangaroo Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4001 Brownsboro Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   199,733.00


			300573			Tie Breakers Sports Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1920 B Smythewyck Dr.			GREENVILLE			27858			$   - 0


			111386			Sheetz #647			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1990 NC 86 South			HILLSBOROUGH			27278			$   386,502.00


			101363			Hawkin's Convenience Mart & Gr						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9393 Oxford Road			Rougemont			27572			$   145,093.00


			120859			Community Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			909 East Broad Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   121,540.00


			113037			Sheetz #867			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2756 Sugar Hill Road			MARION			28752			$   56,326.00


			227742			Kwik Xpress #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3301 West Gate City Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   164,888.00


			118637			King's #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			416 S. JK Powell Blvd.			Whiteville			28472			$   208,518.00


			109490			Sandy Forks Mini Mart						Convenience Store			7200 Sandy Forks Rd.			Raleigh			27615			$   285,596.00


			118986			Friendly Way 3						Convenience Store			1616 East Raleigh Blvd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   - 0


			114528			NN Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1621 Barnes St			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   219,300.00


			116420			Kwik Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2753 Alamance Road			Burlington			27215			$   728,008.00


			100951			Mody's Quick Shop			Mody's Quick Shop			Convenience Store			6135 Prosperity Church Road			Charlotte			28269			$   1,429,588.00


			118769			MLK Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			637 Martin Luther King JR Dr.			Greensboro			27406			$   163,010.00


			112944			3 Way Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5159 NC Hwy 127 South			Hickory			28602			$   374,928.00


			120951			7-Eleven #41514A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1600 E. Franklin Blvd			GASTONIA			28054			$   59,430.00


			100629			Triplett's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			979 Roaring Gap Church Rd			Elkin			28621			$   108,680.00


			100660			Variety Pic-Up						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2727 NC Hwy 97			Wendell			27591			$   546,520.00


			121025			Fremont IGA LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			200 South Goldsboro Street			Fremont			27830			$   15,288.00


			121059			Country Store and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4853 NC Hwy 27 West			Lillington			27546			$   35,126.00


			116439			Faison Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			105 E. Main Street			Faison			28341			$   - 0


			108819			Zoom Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1114 Skyway Drive			Monroe			28110			$   1,461,525.00


			118998			Kim's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4051 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   532,701.00


			100399			Gil's Market						Convenience Store			805  Chatham Street			Newport			28570			$   303,902.00


			120334			Raceway 6740						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1913 E. Main Street			Lincolnton			28092			$   1,787,884.00


			199002			Greensboro Office			Greensboro Office			Special Events and Locations			20A Oak Branch Drive			Greensboro			27407			$   169,236.00


			118178			Food Plus 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1711 Clinton Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   156,640.00


			118008			Timberlake Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8151 Durham Rd.			Timberlake			27583			$   369,912.00


			116186			Tienda Mi Tierra						Convenience Store			4226 Garrett Road, Suite C			Durham			27707			$   240,180.00


			118787			Raja Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3610 Mooresville Road			Salisbury			28147			$   569,831.00


			108237			Hometown Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2020 Kannapolis Hwy			Concord			28027			$   870,002.00


			118741			TS Convenient Mart						Convenience Store			3794 B West Wilson St.			Farmville			27828			$   592,095.00


			300630			Tooley's Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			400 East Colonial Avenue			ELIZABETH CITY			27909			$   - 0


			300265			Coach's Neighborhood Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1531 - A Cinema Dr			STATESVILLE			28625			$   - 0


			118871			Old Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			18501 South NC Hwy 109			Denton			27239			$   254,483.00


			120449			Fuel Smart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2715 S. Elm Eugene Street			Greensboro			27406			$   163,956.00


			112877			Silver Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			901 Gastonia Hwy			Bessemer City			28016			$   414,011.00


			116159			Piggly Wiggly #34						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2105 Dickinson Avenue			Greenville			27834			$   348,168.00


			113033			El Pariente Tienda Hispana						Convenience Store			4314 Old Walkertown Road			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   15,441.00


			112473			Hitchn Post General Store & Gr						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7444 US Hwy 601			Dobson			27017			$   - 0


			116534			C & S Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3521 Old Shelby Road			Hickory			28602			$   - 0


			111459			Marion Moose Lodge-Loyal Order of Moose						Club or Association			999 Bill Cook Dr.			MARION			28752			$   102,071.00


			120623			Riley Hill Mart						Convenience Store			6237 Riley Hill Road			Wendell			27591			$   494,491.00


			105736			Freddy Tobacco # 2						Tobacco Store			2905 Raeford Rd.			Fayetteville			28303			$   103,134.00


			116744			Sam's Mart #95						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4025 Hwy 49 S			Harrisburg			28075			$   678,600.00


			114474			Hurdle Mills Market & Butcher Shop						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			9570 Hurdle Mills Road			HURDLE MILLS			27541			$   343,573.00


			111906			Prime Express Kannapolis						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6031 RL Ketchie Blvd.			CONCORD			28027			$   243,919.00


			103391			Coats Pharmacy Inc.						Drug Store			393 N. McKinley Street			Coats			27521			$   5,749.00


			116949			Gates Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			003 NC Highway 158W.			Gatesville			27938			$   221,500.00


			300683			Doherty's Irish Pub & Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			5490 Apex Peakway			APEX			27502			$   - 0


			112522			Yadkin Valley Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1601 Hwy. 268			Lenoir			28645			$   649,602.00


			120805			Sanford BP LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1141 N Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   175,172.00


			120555			Sylva Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1593 W Main St			Sylva			28779			$   - 0


			111776			S & A Mini Mart						Convenience Store			700 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd			LEXINGTON			27292			$   27,233.00


			103067			Fast Shop			B & M Lee Oil Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8912 Hwy. 52 North			Ansonville			28007			$   182,513.00


			101801			Quick N Easy #5			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2685 Holden Beach Road SW			Supply			28462			$   386,032.00


			528450			Circle K #2706485			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2494 Hope Mills Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   644,906.00


			216201			Northside Food Market			Aissar Hassan Shibli			Convenience Store			601 Red Cross Street			Wilmington			28401			$   - 0


			209141			Country Mart			S-Mart of Pitt County, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2630 Hwy 903 North			Stokes			27884			$   286,909.00


			229381			Sai Mart			SAII OM LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1120 Old Lenoir Rd. NW			Hickory			28601			$   172,904.00


			505046			Minuteman Food Mart #208			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4664 Us 13 S			Mount Olive			28365			$   243,120.00


			528306			Circle K #2723146			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1720 North Main St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   729,278.00


			502175			Refuel 189			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			750 Laura Duncan Rd			APEX			27502			$   253,078.00


			210146			Adam's Mart #4			Nancy Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11924 Elm Lane			Charlotte			28277			$   879,150.00


			211331			Williamson Country Kitchen			Gas & Tobacco Oasis, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10332 James B White Hwy			WHITEVILLE			28472			$   192,799.00


			528153			Circle K #2720438			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1007 Spring Ln			Sanford			27330			$   774,793.00


			218606			Sam's Mart # 734			Said ZZ Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			629 Woodlawn Rd			Charlotte			28209			$   396,330.00


			209541			Starmount Mart			Krishna Investments, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3320 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   430,031.00


			230161			OHM Food Mart #1			Gopinathji LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			536 S Broadway			Forest City			28043			$   963,255.00


			215863			Quick Pantry #103			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			53 Locust Street			Andrews			28901			$   202,841.00


			102559			Cashion's Quick Stop #5			Cashion's Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			16600 Hwy 73 West			Huntersville			28078			$   253,038.00


			527054			Quality Mart #54			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5217 Robinhood Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   414,510.00


			528032			Circle K # 5117			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7214 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   232,790.00


			505022			Minuteman Food Mart #32			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5392 US 701 N			Elizabethtown			28337			$   492,976.00


			230021			D&D Express			Krishna Krishna LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5501 Poplar Tent Road			Concord			28027			$   969,370.00


			230642			Travel Mart			Traveler Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			217 US Hwy 701 S			Four Oaks			27524			$   819,537.00


			509022			Lowe's Foods # 151			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			737 W Dixie Dr			ASHEBORO			27205			$   72,678.00


			229901			Cheap Chips Inc			Cheap Chips Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			443 Kanuga Road			Hendersonville			28739			$   149,264.00


			586348			Walmart #2730 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			110 River Oaks Dr			TARBORO			27886			$   (9,988.00)


			586458			Walmart #1842 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4424 W Wendover Ave			GREENSBORO			27407			$   253,810.00


			529077			Benson Family Fare #114			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11960 NC Hwy 210			Benson			27504			$   1,029,508.00


			544153			Food Lion # 1262			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7400 Candlewych Ln			Charlotte			28226			$   236,037.00


			544273			Food Lion # 2571			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5909 Hwy 11 S			Pink Hill			28572			$   201,881.00


			544426			Food Lion #1492			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3700 South Memorial Drive			Greenville			27834			$   486,914.00


			567045			Han-Dee Hugo # 96			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6927 Buffaloe Road			Raleigh			27616			$   292,965.00


			582114			Rose Mart #17364			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1765 Red Oak Rd			Nashville			27856			$   397,234.00


			107575			Rose Mini Mart			Roza Tesfaye			Convenience Store			515 South Hoskins Road			Charlotte			28208			$   125,504.00


			582093			Handy Mart #4730			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			803 McLean Dr			Cape Carteret			28584			$   647,097.00


			529104			Jordan Falcons Family Fare #313			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4830 Hope Valley Rd			Durham			27707			$   468,436.00


			558089			Ingles Gas Express #118			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 Fallston Rd.			SHELBY			28150			$   88,598.00


			528046			Circle K # 6330			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3308 Hwy 55			Durham			27713			$   183,514.00


			509077			Lowe's Foods # 214			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2900 Arendell St.			Morehead City			28557			$   387,483.00


			591194			Speedway #08285			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8491 East Marlboro Rd			Farmville			27828			$   237,400.00


			528146			Circle K #2720386			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			500 Jones Ferry Rd			Carrboro			27510			$   175,696.00


			586379			Walmart #5787 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4545 Fayetteville Rd.			RAEFORD			28376			$   166,902.00


			591079			Speedway #07985			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2803 N CANNON BLVD			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   454,552.00


			544195			Food Lion # 1508			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1415 S Hawthorne Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   250,792.00


			222402			On The Mark #2			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			117 US Hwy 158 BYP			Norlina			27563			$   319,326.00


			528102			Circle K #1524			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			805 S Key Street			Pilot Mountain			27041			$   536,200.00


			544361			Food Lion # 910			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			14564 US Hwy 17 North			Hampstead			28443			$   398,943.00


			591121			Speedway #07915			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 East Macon Street			Warrenton			27589			$   155,064.00


			529052			S. Wilmington St. FF #420			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2570 S Wilmington St			Raleigh			27603			$   864,102.00


			111734			Vape & Brew						Convenience Store			1423 W. Garrison Blvd			GASTONIA			28052			$   56,266.00


			528165			Circle K #2720484			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5800 Castle Hayne Road			Castle Hayne			28429			$   - 0


			528263			Circle K 2723053			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			41 E Cornelius Harnett Blvd			Lillington			27546			$   515,884.00


			503253			PMG SS # 78			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			345 Beulah Hill Rd S			Pinehurst			28374			$   844,972.00


			505026			Minuteman Food Mart #45			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3211 Holden Beach Rd. SW			Holden Beach			28462			$   820,865.00


			567067			Han-Dee Hugo # 30			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			425 N College Rd.			Wilmington			28405			$   301,569.00


			581012			Fuel Doc # 2			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1116 Cokey Rd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   168,005.00


			554034			Murphy USA #6624			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5221 Sigmon Road			Wilmington			28403			$   299,974.00


			544431			Food Lion #  214			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2101 S Tarboro Street			Wilson			27893			$   188,544.00


			567128			Han-Dee Hugo's #255			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 A US 64 West			Apex			27523			$   - 0


			590015			Publix North Carolina LP #1516			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			716 Bragg Drive			WILMINGTON			28412			$   496,053.00


			591010			Speedway #07925			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10656 Hwy 105 South			Banner Elk			28604			$   354,209.00


			529016			Eastern Blvd Family Fare # 220			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 Eastern Blvd			Fayetteville			28301			$   361,245.00


			576143			Harris Teeter #395			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1432 Brodgen Woods Dr.			Wake Forest			27587			$   327,947.00


			576501			Harris Teeter #96 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6004 Carolina Bch Road			Wilmington			28412			$   84,343.00


			504605			Store #962			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Central Park Ave			PINEHURST			28374			$   89,674.00


			232045			Single Stop #4			DIVINE FUEL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8721 Carolina Blvd.			Clyde			28721			$   237,048.00


			120541			JB Mart			Presto Bass LLC			Convenience Store			6406 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   170,183.00


			120606			City Market #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			75 Reems Creek Road			Weaverville			28787			$   118,365.00


			120629			Shoprite Markets #16						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5045 Ridge Road			Charlotte			28269			$   2,165,595.00


			110696			Brother's Corner Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 E. Weeks Circle			Newton Grove			28366			$   1,128,705.00


			111506			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store			7060 Raeford Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   58,989.00


			112707			N&A Food Mart						Convenience Store			107 S 1st Ave.			Knightdale			27545			$   - 0


			112908			Citgo Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			606 Conover Blvd W			Conover			28613			$   889,736.00


			120368			Vasco #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Fair Bluff Rd			Tabor City			28463			$   436,831.00


			116201			Candy's Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6134 Carolina Beach Rd.			Wilmington			28412			$   868,993.00


			111875			Red Apple Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			3793 Samet Drive Suite 125			HIGH POINT			27265			$   41,950.00


			118229			Five Points Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			335 US Hwy 13 S			Goldsboro			27530			$   539,860.00


			888315			Coca Cola 600 @ LMS			The Drive Thru Store			Special Events and Locations			Lowes Motor Speedway			Concord			28027			$   44,811.00


			114379			Tareq's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			803 US Highway 301 E			Wilson			27893			$   86,100.00


			100907			S & K Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			549 N. Chester Street			Gastonia			28052			$   396,548.00


			114641			Waseem Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9020 Cornwall Rd.			Oxford			27565			$   388,696.00


			111072			Washington Quick Mart						Convenience Store			200 N. Centennial St			High Point			27260			$   178,480.00


			118612			400 South Tryon Sundries						Convenience Store			400 South Tryon Street,Ste M-5			Charlotte			28285			$   5,891.00


			116375			Daniel Brook Grocery						Convenience Store			500 Henley Street			High Point			27260			$   61,562.00


			120556			Mario's Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			1001 Jackson Street			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   49,596.00


			120828			Manson Express Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			323 Manson Drewry Road			Manson			27553			$   43,960.00


			114101			Hyder's Kountry Kubbard						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8917 Boylston Hwy			Mills River			28759			$   599,920.00


			120824			Fuel Smart 52						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 US HWY 52 N			ALBEMARLE			28001			$   41,371.00


			120830			Mayo Lake Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8731 Virgilina Rd.			Roxboro			27574			$   110,785.00


			110247			Heritage Market Inc						Convenience Store			3900 Burlington Mills Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   38,044.00


			118386			Fast Mart 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			920 South Main St			Lillington			27546			$   849,984.00


			116914			MOORS						Convenience Store			2360 Hwy 48 South			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   320,989.00


			118746			Gold Hill Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14155 Hwy 52			GOLD HILL			28071			$   341,953.00


			120641			General Store of Denver						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6360 NC Hwy 150E			SHERRILLS FORD			28673			$   697,695.00


			116624			Pittman's Pharmacy						Drug Store			305 West Granville St.			Windsor			27983			$   56,347.00


			110164			M & S Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			912 W. Pennsylvania Ave			Southern Pines			28387			$   462,311.00


			111228			Four Way Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1534 Hwy 123 N			Hookerton			28538			$   242,395.00


			114454			Joyner's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12352 Oak Ave			Bailey			27807			$   - 0


			118631			Safeway Mart						Convenience Store			1901 N. William St. Ste B			Goldsboro			27530			$   230,182.00


			118111			Franklin Market						Convenience Store			205 Franklin Blvd			Greensboro			27401			$   58,216.00


			109877			Henderson Corner Store & More						Convenience Store			1045 S. William St.			Henderson			27536			$   188,426.00


			118508			Riverside Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2001 W US Hwy 19 E			Burnsville			28714			$   - 0


			108902			Kountry Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3280 Hwy 18 South			Morganton			28655			$   460,322.00


			112747			Subway 16431 Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			27 Crossroad Drive			Mills River			28759			$   1,018,478.00


			118942			The Border Station, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Caratoke Highway			Moyock			27958			$   - 0


			116655			Polkville Community Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4006 Polkville Road			Shelby			28150			$   141,113.00


			116843			Shoprite Markets #11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			18405 Statesville Road			Cornelius			28031			$   1,286,164.00


			116758			Town & Country Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4622 Hwy 158			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   190,433.00


			118270			Pure Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3701 W. Vernon Ave.			KINSTON			28504			$   - 0


			116048			Nick County Line						Convenience Store			1025 N. Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   298,907.00


			100018			Brintle's Travel Plaza						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			125 Plaza Lane			Mount Airy			27030			$   - 0


			112282			Gold Rock Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1209 Gold Rock Road			Rocky Mount			27804			$   695,381.00


			120668			Big Z Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 JP Harrison Blvd			Kinston			28501			$   442,301.00


			108955			E-Z Mart and Grill						Convenience Store			5259 NC Hwy 33 NW			Tarboro			27886			$   286,725.00


			120889			KP Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2106 Barnes St.			Reidsville			27320			$   159,198.00


			110882			Fast Shop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			644 W. Prospect Avenue			Raeford			28376			$   - 0


			100302			Friendlys of Shelby						Convenience Store			514 W Grover St.			Shelby			28150			$   124,087.00


			120424			Mountain Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 Waco Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   435,977.00


			113060			Good Guys Mart & Tobacco						Convenience Store			593 Old Charlotte Rd. SW			CONCORD			28027			$   12,482.00


			114934			Bessemer Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2209 E. Bessemer Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   - 0


			100640			El-Taino Inc						Convenience Store			520 Martin Luther King Dr			Winston Salem			27101			$   16,696.00


			118648			Korner Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			80 Old Rosman Hwy - Hwy #64			Brevard			28712			$   264,839.00


			102766			Speedy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			105 East Main St.			Beulaville			28518			$   866,035.00


			300474			Castaway						Bar			3616 East Garner Rd.			CLAYTON			27520			$   - 0


			120760			7-Eleven #38677A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9220 Northlake West Dr			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   189,239.00


			111980			A & A Food Mart						Convenience Store			714 N Church Street			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   46,911.00


			120800			Allen Smoke N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1251 N. Main St.			Roxboro			27573			$   61,929.00


			300473			Plan B						Bar			519 West Market St.			SMITHFIELD			27577			$   - 0


			116764			Quik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3867 U. S. Hwy. 311			Randleman			27317			$   - 0


			116402			Party Pick Up						Convenience Store			3801 Western Blvd. Suite 105			Raleigh			27606			$   6,211.00


			116222			Chalybeate Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9101 US 401 N			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   1,080,440.00


			120024			D Mart #6						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			896 Oakridge Farm Hwy			Mooresville			28115			$   1,267,123.00


			121074			Link Grocery						Convenience Store			1215 Link Rd Unit E F			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   7,200.00


			201861			Quick N Easy #3			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4449 NC Hwy 22 S			Siler City			27344			$   149,390.00


			100337			Food King 1			Montgomery Foods, Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			102-B West Chestnut Street			Troy			27371			$   44,271.00


			203704			Brown Summit Shell			Boulos, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5138 NC Hwy 150 E			Browns Summit			27214			$   298,418.00


			222724			Go Mart			H&K Petroleum			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   40,745.00


			103153			SAM'S PIT STOP # 60			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1128 Green Swamp Road			Bolton			28423			$   318,181.00


			224662			Catamount Travel Center--Cullo			Wintex Corporation of America			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4776 Little Savanah Road			Cullowhee			28723			$   - 0


			102178			Buy & Go #6			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			808 N. College Road			Wilmington			28405			$   1,199,209.00


			100740			Neal's Gas & Convenience			Maiya Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			52 East St			Pittsboro			27312			$   581,245.00


			102907			Bayleaf Convenience & Deli			Yosef, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10701 Six Forks Road			Raleigh			27614			$   247,917.00


			502113			Refuel 113			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1950 US 15 501			Chapel Hill			27516			$   215,431.00


			110743			Fastlane Express #2			Akshar Deri Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1605 Spartanburg Hwy			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,225,277.00


			229523			J&K C Store Inc			J&K C Store Inc.			Convenience Store			5404 New Fashion Way Ste 750A			CHARLOTTE			28278			$   - 0


			214862			King's Convenience Mart III			Kings Convenience Yzan Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9068 US Hwy 17 S			Pollocksville			28573			$   - 0


			527064			Quality Mart #64			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1688 Hwy 64 W			Mocksville			27028			$   553,061.00


			528020			Circle K # 5103			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4930 Davidson Hwy			Concord			28027			$   205,697.00


			231185			365 Stores LLC #131			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 S Front St			Pink Hill			28572			$   513,616.00


			528174			Circle K #2720826			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4000 S Memorial Drive			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   854,864.00


			528215			Circle K #2721553			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7747 N Tryon Street			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   150,951.00


			510018			Market Basket 27			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3262 East Main St.			CLAREMONT			28610			$   757,269.00


			222381			Earps BP #1			Earps Amoco Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7930 Fairview Rd.			Charlotte			28227			$   1,085,074.00


			544482			Food Lion #924			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			848 N Winston Rd			LEXINGTON			27295			$   201,992.00


			582025			Scotchman  #3120			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4901 Main Street			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   953,961.00


			586326			Walmart #1464 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			8180 S Tryon Street			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   181,551.00


			529028			Haymont BP Family Fare # 165			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 Hay St			Fayetteville			28305			$   430,619.00


			502631			Mex #982			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1050 ALBEMARLE RD			TROY			27371			$   - 0


			509067			Lowe's Foods # 203			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2205 Oak Ridge Rd Ste B			Oak Ridge			27310			$   251,787.00


			567125			Han-Dee Hugo's #252			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 Edwards Mill Road			Raleigh			27607			$   - 0


			529011			Colonial Village FF #196			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2110 Roxboro Rd			Durham			27704			$   155,909.00


			544243			Food Lion # 2101			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			610 Donnie H Jones Blvd			Princeton			27569			$   178,893.00


			579039			Quik Trip #1027			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3025 Prado Lane			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   321,915.00


			544296			Food Lion # 2624			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2151 E Wilton Ave			Creedmoor			27522			$   178,133.00


			582037			Scotchman  #3177			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			359 Whiteville Rd. NW			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   1,006,559.00


			582135			Handy Mart #4763			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2934 Highway 24			NEWPORT			28570			$   254,444.00


			558042			Ingles Markets # 100			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			636 NC 24 27 BYP E			Albemarle			28001			$   127,676.00


			528067			Circle K # 8409			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4801 Central Ave			Charlotte			28205			$   235,860.00


			505013			Minuteman Food Mart #22			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			903 N US 701 Bypass			Tabor City			28463			$   1,137,416.00


			586038			Walmart #7162			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			420 Fun Center Dr			Hampstead			28443			$   111,745.00


			586318			Walmart #1322 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			160 Lowes Blvd			LEXINGTON			27292			$   192,265.00


			544075			Food Lion # 554			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6455 Old US Hwy 52			Welcome			27374			$   146,035.00


			544206			Food Lion # 1552			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3673 Concord Pkwy			Concord			28027			$   491,240.00


			528340			Circle K #2723368			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2372 Zephyr Rd			Dobson			27017			$   458,152.00


			527050			Quality Mart #33			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1980 Pecan Lane			KERNERSVILLE			27284			$   379,182.00


			505005			Minuteman Food Mart #14			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7300 Beach Dr SW			OCEAN ISLE BEACH			28469			$   814,521.00


			231263			Fuel Trips 3			Q&A PETROLEUM INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1011 Liberty Road			High Point			27263			$   - 0


			544239			Food Lion # 1687			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1304 W Vernon Ave			Kinston			28504			$   185,458.00


			502824			Flash Market #389			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2458 Eaton Ferry Rd.			Littleton			27850			$   - 0


			228667			Circle H #2			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Monroe St			Carthage			28327			$   - 0


			528121			Circle K #2720161			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1031 N NC Hwy 87			Elon			27244			$   413,511.00


			501102			Cubbard Express #3			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8838 Old NC 10			Hildebran			28637			$   414,564.00


			509063			Lowe's Foods # 199			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5309 Carolina Beach Rd			Wilmington			28412			$   329,384.00


			586070			Walmart #7315 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			483 Hwy 70 SW			HICKORY			28602			$   505,126.00


			586454			Walmart #1392 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5226 Sigmon Rd.			WILMINGTON			28403			$   290,661.00


			544051			Food Lion # 440			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1023 Alamance Church Road			Greensboro			27406			$   162,516.00


			544053			Food Lion # 458			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1301 N. Broome St.			Waxhaw			28173			$   317,767.00


			584018			Citistop 118			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3715 Sweeten Creek Rd.			Arden			28704			$   - 0


			591018			Speedway #07967			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1835 Hwy 64-70 SE			Hickory			28603			$   335,913.00


			591130			Speedway #08684			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			113 S Mcdaniels St			Enfield			27823			$   236,498.00


			590040			Publix North Carolina LP #1552			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			425 Emissary Dr			CARY			27519			$   326,338.00


			544077			Food Lion #2214			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4226 Hwy 49			Harrisburg			28075			$   292,956.00


			554007			Murphy USA # 7385			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1860 US HWY 74 W			Wadesboro			28170			$   309,172.00


			501816			Smoker Friendly #620			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			1328 North Main St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   207,128.00


			591179			Speedway #08220			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			138 Third Street			Ayden			28513			$   291,838.00


			591132			Speedway #06983			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			850 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27603			$   119,354.00


			576097			Harris Teeter #266			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			601 Currituck Clubhouse Drive			Corolla			27927			$   304,664.00


			576117			Harris Teeter #343			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13639 Providence Road			Matthews			28104			$   173,348.00


			576125			Harris Teeter #422			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			120-100 St. Albans Drive			Raleigh			27609			$   316,326.00


			576554			Harris Teeter #472 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8415 Davis Lake Parkway			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   38,430.00


			596010			Southeast Energy LLC #1417			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			112 Monticello Rd			Weaverville			28787			$   428,999.00


			503905			Triangle Stop Food Store # 209			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2545 Chimney Rock Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,014,194.00


			231521			Shop & Save			JAY AAMBE INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7410 Hwy 73			Denver			28037			$   466,581.00


			591160			Speedway #08671			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 Washington St			Williamston			27892			$   434,345.00


			116458			Holiday Foods						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			003 NC 32 North			Sunbury			27979			$   289,594.00


			116602			Rick's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1122 E Morehead Street			Burlington			27215			$   332,761.00


			111442			Apex Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1720 Olive Chapel Rd			APEX			27502			$   729,002.00


			118872			M & M Food Mart						Convenience Store			815 West Warren St.			Shelby			28150			$   345,479.00


			120146			Fast Trip						Convenience Store			600 North William Street			Goldsboro			27530			$   - 0


			593037			Duck Thru Food Store #43			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			107 Main St.			Gatesville			27938			$   131,553.00


			554042			Murphy Express #8522			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			491 CC Camp Road			Elkin			28621			$   862,820.00


			111632			Sheetz #676			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3208 North Duke St			DURHAM			27704			$   329,977.00


			113027			Nuestro Porvenir						Convenience Store			941 W Andrews Ave Suite C			HENDERSON			27536			$   12,600.00


			118075			Petro 158						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7915 NC Hwy 68 N			Stokesdale			27357			$   919,243.00


			888210			ACC Tournament @ GBO Col.			Hood Rich Smoke Shop LLC			Special Events and Locations			Greensboro Coliseum			Greensboro			27403			$   - 0


			101133			Easy Shop II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5724 East W. T Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28215			$   402,485.00


			112436			C-Mart #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2407 E Club Blvd			Durham			27704			$   288,372.00


			102579			Woodbridge Handy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			987 Stoney Point Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   - 0


			100675			Cheek's Grill & Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2689 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			120379			Hwy 56 Food Mart						Convenience Store			5050 Hwy 56			Franklinton			27525			$   177,220.00


			100236			Travelers BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1906 Carthage Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   225,221.00


			114690			Quick Stop #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			589 Brevard Road			ASHEVILLE			28806			$   901,836.00


			112520			Micro Mini Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 US HWY 301 S			Micro			27555			$   638,962.00


			118822			Econo Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1140 US Hwy 64 West			Asheboro			27205			$   142,923.00


			104556			Bridge Turn Exxon of Edenton						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 S Broad Street			Edenton			27932			$   133,745.00


			111019			U Turn Food Mart						Convenience Store			533 Hwy 258 North			Como			27818			$   49,754.00


			120831			North Wadesboro Grocery						Convenience Store			1205 N. Greene St.			Wadesboro			28170			$   83,126.00


			120504			HOP and GO						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2028 Oleander Drive			Wilmington			28403			$   119,563.00


			120563			Uptown Bodega						Convenience Store			310 E Trade Street Suite B 150			Charlotte			28202			$   625,434.00


			116077			Charlie's Tobacco Outlet						Tobacco Store			2531 Eastchester Dr., Ste. 107			High Point			27265			$   855,454.00


			112785			Nick Pick						Convenience Store			678 N. Louisiana Ave.			Asheville			28806			$   612,359.00


			116688			Gas N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5300 Peter's Creek Pkwy.			Winston Salem			27127			$   1,149,078.00


			100327			Citgo Fuel Center						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3361 Hwy 70 SE			Newton			28658			$   792,733.00


			105091			Cuz Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 Hwy 301N			Garysburg			27831			$   81,258.00


			120494			Sam's Depot						Tobacco Store			1516 Pennsylvania Ave.			Kannapolis			28083			$   91,503.00


			120546			365 Fast Mart #135						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3563 Gillispie St			Fayetteville			28306			$   508,704.00


			300680			Shoals Saloon & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1098 Brawley School Rd			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			114040			Yogi Foods #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3003 Wilkesboro Hwy 115			Statesville			28625			$   211,913.00


			113023			Jamestown Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 West Main St			JAMESTOWN			27282			$   4,745.00


			108446			Park N Shop #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			110 E Ehringhus Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   510,731.00


			109735			Tienda Hispana San Juan						Convenience Store			15 Park Ln			Havelock			28532			$   103,009.00


			118584			Axtell Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2075 Dr. M Lr King Jr Blvd			NORLINA			27563			$   91,524.00


			120705			Heritage Market						Convenience Store			3900 Burlington Mills Road			Wake Forest			27587			$   534,056.00


			116520			Smoke Land Inc						Tobacco Store			1011 N. Spence Ave			Goldsboro			27534			$   - 0


			120568			Hicone Stop						Convenience Store			4710 Hicone Rd. Suite A			Greensboro			27405			$   304,534.00


			110998			Lewis Store Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			354 Hwy. 121 264 Alternate			Farmville			27828			$   - 0


			300640			Buccaneer Music Hall						Bar			2120 E. Firetower Road			GREENVILLE			27858			$   - 0


			110438			7-Eleven #35556						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2601 South Blvd			Charlotte			28209			$   122,482.00


			118521			Browns Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 US Hwy 117 S			Burgaw			28425			$   396,139.00


			118973			Turkey Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8246 Turkey Hwy			Turkey			28393			$   - 0


			116073			3D Fast Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10461 Ramsey Street			Linden			28356			$   346,953.00


			118855			Quick Mart						Convenience Store			1552 Berryhill Rd.			Charlotte			28208			$   (3,105.00)


			199005			Greenville Office			Greenville Office			Special Events and Locations			2790 Dickinson Avenue, Ste A			GREENVILLE			27834			$   343,019.00


			112736			Smith's Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10971 US Hwy 158 W			RUFFIN			27326			$   392,884.00


			300371			Moochies Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			15060 Idlewild Rd Ste I			MATTHEWS			28104			$   - 0


			102752			Henry's Quick Stop						Convenience Store			723 Durham Rd.			Roxboro			27573			$   133,685.00


			106971			Zip-in Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5837 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   774,877.00


			111626			Donnies Tobacco Shop						Tobacco Store			115 S. 117 Hwy			BURGAW			28425			$   170,096.00


			100739			Richfield Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 Hwy 49 N			Richfield			28137			$   501,618.00


			118861			Zee Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			714 Peters Creek Parkway			Winston Salem			27103			$   51,808.00


			106385			Sandy's One Stop, LLC			Sandy's One Stop LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3005 Hwy 152E			China Grove			28023			$   629,014.00


			213282			Ready Mart #3			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			334 N. Main Street			Randleman			27317			$   1,151,132.00


			229157			365 Stores LLC #122			365 Stores LLC			Tobacco Store			3425 N Main St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   2,946.00


			528239			Circle K #2723024			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 Southwest Blvd			Newton			28658			$   746,319.00


			503407			Royal Farms #493			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3701 MLK Jr. Hwy			GREENVILLE			27834			$   57,745.00


			229482			Johnson & Swanson Mini Mart #2			Ronnie Swanson Jr.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4275 NC Hwy 62 N			Blanch			27212			$   28,741.00


			505014			Minuteman Food Mart #23			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9793 NC 41 Hwy			Lumberton			28358			$   221,270.00


			509021			Lowe's Foods # 149			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3372 Robinhood Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   123,619.00


			222701			On the Run #2			On the Run, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1054 Bloomery Road			Bailey			27807			$   194,753.00


			102469			K&M Corner Stop			Parth, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			440 Kerr Street			Concord			28025			$   693,501.00


			226281			Resco Mart 1			Red Star Oil Co, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			802 Purser Drive			Raleigh			27603			$   558,624.00


			229146			365 Fast Mart #103			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 N Reilly Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   2,236,353.00


			230962			Caney Fork General Store			Sadanand Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6925 NC Hwy 107			CULLOWHEE			28723			$   184,509.00


			226881			Fast Stop #3			A&D 2017 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5488 Durham Rd			ROXBORO			27574			$   897,437.00


			218561			Islander Kwik Mart			Nanak Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			111 Carl Winner St			Carolina Beach			28428			$   229,768.00


			229027			Circle K 2652079			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1250 Lucky Penny St			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   178,693.00


			215862			Quick Pantry #102			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			602 Park Street			Canton			28716			$   409,149.00


			104908			Debs Mini Mart #4			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			21 South Hwy 9			Mill Spring			28756			$   194,967.00


			528243			Circle K #2723033			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 Owen Drive			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   435,403.00


			101839			Circle B No. 6			J.D.G. Corp			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			346 North Reilly Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   - 0


			103258			The Country Market			Aloia Enterprise, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1392 Old Hwy 16			Jefferson			28640			$   77,222.00


			528252			Circle K #2723042			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1135 Pamalee Drive			Fayetteville			28303			$   299,878.00


			528298			Circle K #2723130			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2713 W NC Hwy 24			Warsaw			28398			$   370,091.00


			528415			Circle K #2723963			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			807 Conover Blvd			Conover			28613			$   764,854.00


			528422			Circle K #2723972			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			516 Cox Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   466,128.00


			528436			Circle K #2723997			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4747 Maxwell Rd.			Stedman			28391			$   427,034.00


			544393			Food Lion # 2138			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1650 East Broad Street			Statesville			28625			$   685,812.00


			554070			Murphy Express # 8570			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store			800 Retail Way			Louisburg			27549			$   578,841.00


			586416			Walmart #1298 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2025 N. Marine Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   303,877.00


			544178			Food Lion # 1392			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2432 S 17Th St			Wilmington			28401			$   354,169.00


			544355			Food Lion # 338			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2779 West 5th Street			Lumberton			28358			$   108,642.00


			544531			Food Lion #2856			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			742 W Hwy 27			Lincolnton			28092			$   140,158.00


			558031			Ingles Markets # 60			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			625 W. Henderson St			Marion			28752			$   163,148.00


			584021			Citistop #202			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Spartanburg Hwy			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,404,948.00


			582021			Scotchman  #3105			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 E Fayetteville Street			Roseboro			28382			$   130,955.00


			544399			Food Lion # 1373			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2460 Stantonburg Road			GREENVILLE			27834			$   425,086.00


			215867			Discount Tobacco Barn & More			Octane Group Inc			Tobacco Store			677 East Main Street			Franklin			28734			$   21,418.00


			558029			Ingles Market # 55			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1465 Champion Dr			Canton			28716			$   110,106.00


			567055			Han-Dee Hugo # 16			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1012 Halstead Blvd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   365,806.00


			888602			International Folk Festival			Freedom Grocery & Grill Inc			Special Events and Locations			301 Hay St.			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   2,984.00


			586354			Walmart #3289 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1489 Mount Jefferson Rd			WEST JEFFERSON			28694			$   220,287.00


			529023			Garner Family Fare #261			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1535 Hwy 70 W			Garner			27529			$   579,078.00


			544215			Food Lion # 1585			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9548 Mt Holly-Huntersville Rd			Huntersville			28078			$   621,039.00


			544425			Food Lion #1291			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1914 Turnbury Drive			Greenville			27858			$   274,260.00


			544521			Food Lion #726			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6113 Hwy 16 South			DENVER			28037			$   319,691.00


			544305			Food Lion # 2651			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			511 Us Hwy 70 E			Hildebran			28637			$   140,664.00


			591052			Speedway #06945			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1648 NC Hwy 67			Jonesville			28642			$   217,707.00


			586081			Walmart # 4432 (Fuel Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1818 Northwest Blvd			NEWTON			28658			$   433,645.00


			544413			Food Lion #2130			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			301 South Willis Drive			Shallotte			28470			$   412,948.00


			580161			7-Eleven #36064J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			713 S Main St			King			27021			$   456,188.00


			589001			Nic's Pic Kwik #1			Nic's Pic Kwik			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17341 Aberdeen Road			Laurinburg			28352			$   613,875.00


			554029			Murphy Oil USA #7266			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			512 South Graham Hopedale Road			Burlington			27217			$   226,267.00


			229142			365 Fast Mart #106			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store			500 Bunce Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   749,652.00


			548032			New Dixie Mart #223			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 Pleasant Hill Road (NC 46)			Gaston			27832			$   685,920.00


			501401			Market Basket #21			HHA Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			538 Dudley Shoals Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   489,955.00


			529058			Wellons Village FF # 447			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			921 N Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   732,433.00


			590009			Publix North Carolina LP#1453			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2222 South Boulevard			Charlotte			28203			$   329,470.00


			558094			Ingles Markets #137			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			352 Airport Rd			ARDEN			28704			$   279,244.00


			593052			Duck Thru Food Store #60			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1100 S. NC 581			SPRING HOPE			27882			$   718,703.00


			576182			Harris Teeter #421			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3565 MLK Blvd.			NEW BERN			28562			$   642,187.00


			599004			Breeze Thru #30048			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 High House Rd.			Cary			27513			$   157,359.00


			231541			Randy's Mart			Gunwanti Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Bryan Street			Thomasville			27360			$   140,179.00


			888104			Historic Morganton Festival			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Special Events and Locations			112 W. Union St.			Morganton			28655			$   8,036.00


			504309			Nouria 3300 Asheville Highway			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3300 Asheville Hwy			Hendersonville			28791			$   26,467.00


			580147			7-Eleven 42051H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2127 Chapel Hill Road			Burlington			27215			$   163,452.00


			591060			Speedway #06951			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			912 E Atkins St			Dobson			27017			$   236,808.00


			576102			Harris Teeter #280			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4010 Battleground Avenue			Greensboro			27410			$   329,728.00


			576180			Harris Teeter #135 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 Wilkes Lane			HAMPSTEAD			28443			$   53,118.00


			231721			Hello Tobacco			Fatehi  Alshoabi			Convenience Store			2000 W Vernon Ave			KINSTON			28504			$   40,215.00


			114403			Bragtown Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3615 N Roxboro St.			Durham			27704			$   1,575,512.00


			116657			Meadow Market Meadows LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7358 NC Hwy 50 South			Benson			27504			$   460,462.00


			116977			Sam's Gas N Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			435 Bethania Rural Hall Rd			RURAL HALL			27045			$   299,390.00


			110622			Eagle Springs Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1960 Hwy. 211			Eagle Springs			27242			$   455,142.00


			111676			Queens Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1339 W Sugar Creek Rd			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   1,121,212.00


			106178			Plantation Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3040 Weddington Road			Matthews			28105			$   919,627.00


			120410			Executive II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 Greenville Hwy			Hendersonville			28792			$   83,189.00


			300500			Shugah Shak						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1122 N 4th St.			WILMINGTON			28401			$   - 0


			232101			Boost Up JV LLC			Boost Up JV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8300 Richlands Hwy			Richlands			28574			$   74,220.00


			120965			One Stop Shop #7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			133 E. Plaza Drive			Mooresville			28115			$   317,743.00


			116860			Cold Mountain Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6147 Pigeon Road			Canton			28716			$   480,511.00


			118945			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1424 N. Fayetteville Street			Asheboro			27203			$   153,246.00


			105757			Sheetz #415			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1201 Portertown Rd			Greenville			27858			$   500,398.00


			114576			Gunny's						Convenience Store			210 S. Main St.			Grover			28073			$   396,487.00


			118226			7-Eleven #35547C						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9608 University City Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   445,125.00


			111887			Sheetz #798			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2409 South Horner Blvd			SANFORD			27330			$   252,397.00


			111928			Compare Foods Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			840 Concord Parkway N			CONCORD			28027			$   46,332.00


			114713			George John Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1933 S Main St			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   684,260.00


			120498			Corner Cupboard #10						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			236 S Hancock St			Rockingham			28379			$   723,092.00


			120688			Askins Creek Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			42676 Hwy 12			Avon			27915			$   747,850.00


			107676			Carolina Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1002 N. Alston Avenue			Durham			27701			$   234,953.00


			109260			Burns Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 E. Stage Coach Trail			Lawndale			28090			$   384,300.00


			107615			Sam's Meat Mart						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1511 Twain Road			Greensboro			27405			$   14,758.00


			114605			Goody's Convenience Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2804 Virginia Rd			Tyner			27980			$   269,062.00


			116987			Raceway 6739						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1141 Lenoir Rhyne Blvd SE			Hickory			28602			$   708,043.00


			118463			Carlton's Hampton Road Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4440 Hampton Rd.			Clemmons			27012			$   1,369,743.00


			118764			5 Points Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5501 Hwy 903			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   359,413.00


			116455			White Cross Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3322 Hwy 54 West			Chapel Hill			27516			$   549,818.00


			116593			Olde Brunswick General Store			Olde Brunswick General Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1450 Fifty Lakes Drive			Southport			28461			$   786,514.00


			112949			Ray's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7610 NC Hwy 87 South			Snow Camp			27349			$   544,784.00


			120294			Swami Walnut Cove						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			634 S Main Street			Walnut Cove			27052			$   502,438.00


			110387			Islander Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 S. Fort Fisher Blvd.			Kure Beach			28449			$   282,444.00


			120155			Mountain Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3712 Caraway Mountain Road.			Sophia			27350			$   413,491.00


			118125			Academy Grocery						Convenience Store			1245 W. Academy Street			Winston Salem			27103			$   59,871.00


			111747			Mount Olive Tobacco and Mobile LLP						Tobacco Store			1130 N Breazeale Ave Ste L			MOUNT OLIVE			28365			$   294,635.00


			116756			Ravneet LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1855 N. Main St.			Marion			28752			$   246,061.00


			120200			Starz Mart 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			559 Queens Street			Grifton			28530			$   435,012.00


			110849			Shiv Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1106 2nd Street NE			Hickory			28601			$   438,924.00


			100488			Southland Trade Corporation						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			141 Caratoke Highway			Moyock			27958			$   268,533.00


			118880			Pete's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1622 N Road Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   377,865.00


			114520			Joy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2109 N. Roxboro Road			Durham			27704			$   181,497.00


			120100			French's Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3154 Worsham Mill Rd.			Ruffin			27326			$   10,261.00


			114442			S&T Express Mart						Convenience Store			2634 Statesville Avenue			Charlotte			28206			$   227,291.00


			114393			Stock's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 E. 2nd St			Lumberton			28358			$   166,751.00


			111869			American Legion Post 77						Club or Association			216 4th Ave West			HENDERSONVILLE			28739			$   36,065.00


			116001			Tonys Tobacco 132 Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5201 West Mount Dr.			Nashville			27856			$   637,935.00


			116862			LK Mart						Convenience Store			3320 Deal Rd			MOORESVILLE			28115			$   185,262.00


			118491			On Your Way Mart						Convenience Store			880 E. 12th St.			Winston Salem			27101			$   161,430.00


			111819			Sugar Creek Food Mart						Convenience Store			1125 East Sugar Creek Rd. #G			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   - 0


			300678			Asian Buffet and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			11032 E. Independence Blvd.			MATTHEWS			28105			$   - 0


			120043			Joyner's Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5178 US Hwy 258			Farmville			27828			$   423,310.00


			118812			Verona Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3894 Old Wilmington Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   355,643.00


			110255			QuickMart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7615 Hwy. 70 West			Mebane			27302			$   2,106,995.00


			118127			Waughtown Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Waughtown St			Winston Salem			27107			$   143,846.00


			111896			Bull City Grab N Go						Convenience Store			1108 East Main St			DURHAM			27701			$   533,641.00


			120028			Pick & Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			50 West Main Street			Thomasville			27360			$   57,940.00


			118895			Little Village Grill LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			450 East King Street			Boone			28607			$   1,778.00


			300597			Just Mike's Pub						Bar			522 N. New River Dr			SURF CITY			28445			$   - 0


			120676			Madison Market						Convenience Store			622 N Madison Ave			Goldsboro			27530			$   286,663.00


			120758			United Corners Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1104 Goshen Street			Oxford			27565			$   80,639.00


			203701			Asheboro Shell			Boulos, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3445 US Hwy 64 E			Asheboro			27203			$   345,391.00


			100342			Piggly Wiggly# 21			Preston Taylor Foods, Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2960 Richlands Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   - 0


			201862			Quick and Easy #14			High Falls Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1601 Wiley Lewis Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   323,775.00


			103007			C-Check #4			Marine Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2680 W. NC 24			Warsaw			28398			$   335,109.00


			116568			Whites Exxon			Sadanand Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13990 US Highway 19			Andrews			28901			$   - 0


			225023			Tiger Mart #2			Shams Ray Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5000 Ramsey Street			Fayetteville			28311			$   345,039.00


			106788			Seminole Mart			Shrinath Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12061 US 421 N			Broadway			27505			$   307,756.00


			229341			Express Wine & Beer			Sarjak NC LLC			Liquor Store			606 N Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   47,220.00


			106368			Stop N Shop			GUJARAT, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3531 US Hwy 158 East			Reidsville			27320			$   368,840.00


			203663			SPI Express No. 6			Stegall Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6706 E. Marshville Blvd.			Marshville			28103			$   974,219.00


			586307			Walmart #1064 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			935 Blowing Rock Blvd			LENOIR			28645			$   233,233.00


			227662			Maiden Express			J & U Investments LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3812 Maiden Hwy			Lincolnton			28092			$   658,457.00


			112453			Briggs Grocery			Nirali Talati			Convenience Store			4444 Hwy 8 N.			Danbury			27016			$   - 0


			110691			Mira Mart			Aoun & Cole			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6908 Glenwood Avenue			RALEIGH			27612			$   268,151.00


			512060			Short Stop #8			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			30 Anderson Ponds Dr.			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   - 0


			216582			Smokey Express #2			Hi-Tech Energy Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1796 Soco Road			Maggie Valley			28751			$   257,945.00


			227243			Falling Creek 2			OM58 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5744 Hwy 70W			La Grange			28551			$   14,931.00


			528070			Circle K # 2708527			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2100 E. Millbrook Rd			Raleigh			27604			$   338,596.00


			224846			Xpress Mart 107			Scora Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2312 Westchester Dr.			High Point			27262			$   - 0


			102074			Cashion's Quick Stop #4			Cashion's Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19925 S. Main Street			Cornelius			28031			$   200,562.00


			219602			701 Gas and Grill			Jamal Ahmed Alsaidi			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2487 Hobbton Hwy			Clinton			28328			$   150,966.00


			109965			Sunrise Mart			Nehal Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1924 Pickrell Road			Reidsville			27320			$   - 0


			500261			Propst Superette # 4			Propst Superette # 4 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4807 Hwy 64-90			Taylorsville			28681			$   557,888.00


			502129			Refuel 131			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			332 E. Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   398,092.00


			528006			Circle K # 4270			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5009 Fayetteville Rd			Raleigh			27603			$   380,320.00


			528018			Circle K # 5101			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3201 Pineville Matthews			Charlotte			28226			$   417,698.00


			528033			Circle K # 5118			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4530 Sunset Road			Charlotte			28216			$   263,532.00


			528423			Circle K #2723973			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3794 E Franklin Blvd			GASTONIA			28056			$   471,557.00


			505039			Minuteman Food Mart #58			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			27157 Andrew Jackson Hwy			Delco			28436			$   518,861.00


			544163			Food Lion # 1342			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			200 Stanford Rd			Lincolnton			28092			$   187,040.00


			544427			Food Lion #1568			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			620 Red Banks Road			GREENVILLE			27858			$   231,463.00


			544511			Food Lion #953			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3814 Hwy 74 E			Wingate			28174			$   261,956.00


			500372			Fairvalue of Granit Falls #853			Raymer Oil Company			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			31 Pinewood Road			Granite Falls			28630			$   76,155.00


			586444			Walmart #5046 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			805 Town Center Blvd			CLAYTON			27520			$   291,221.00


			544444			Food Lion #2188			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1655 Buffalo Lake Road			SANFORD			27332			$   430,468.00


			579008			QuikTrip #1025			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			859 Concord Pkw. S			Concord			28027			$   745,387.00


			591058			Speedway #06949			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1012 Rockford St			Mount Airy			27030			$   560,831.00


			535008			Times Turn Around  # 43			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7008 W WT Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28269			$   317,780.00


			500612			BJ's Membership Club #244			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			205 Southern Road			SOUTHERN PINES			28387			$   28,390.00


			586017			Walmart #7235			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3831 S Memorial Blvd			Winterville			28590			$   219,316.00


			544140			Food Lion # 1079			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5621-113 Louisburg Road			Raleigh			27616			$   352,505.00


			544388			Food Lion # 1217			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2710 N Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   125,059.00


			567074			Han-Dee Hugo # 79			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2823 Captial Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   358,130.00


			567126			Han-Dee Hugo's #253			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 High House Rd.			Cary			27513			$   - 0


			580146			7-Eleven #41957H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 E Cornwallis Dr.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   130,134.00


			582085			Handy Mart #4722			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2325 Hwy 258 N			KINSTON			28504			$   601,072.00


			512034			Short Stop # 43			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3979 S Main St			Hope Mills			28348			$   - 0


			544102			Food Lion # 740			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7230 Hwy 49 N			Mount Pleasant			28124			$   264,280.00


			544115			Food Lion # 848			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1282 S Fifth Street			Mebane			27302			$   458,620.00


			554045			Murphy USA #6808			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1583 Liberty Drive			Thomasville			27360			$   278,351.00


			230701			Crossroads Mini Mart #3			Arrendell Enterprises LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2446 E Main St			Lincolnton			28092			$   619,231.00


			544216			Food Lion # 1586			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1005 Monroe St			Carthage			28327			$   195,110.00


			544376			Food Lion # 105			Food Lion			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1650 North Garnett Street			Henderson			27536			$   103,694.00


			554009			Murphy USA # 6597			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2474 Halltown Rd			Spruce Pine			28777			$   572,868.00


			102975			Lil Market			Scott Mathis Enterprises, Inc.			Convenience Store			2003 Auten Road			Gastonia			28054			$   244,737.00


			554085			Murphy Express #8740			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1039 Martin Luther King Jr Pkw			DURHAM			27713			$   698,105.00


			558045			Ingles Markets # 110			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			230 Hwy 64 E			Cashiers			28717			$   138,164.00


			528077			Circle K #3209			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5335 Docia Cross Rd.			Charlotte			28269			$   229,916.00


			544532			Food Lion #2862			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1620 Ashley Rd			Charlotte			28208			$   186,063.00


			587005			Carlie C's #780			Promise Foods Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1111 Sunset Ave			Clinton			28328			$   181,531.00


			554008			Murphy USA # 7733			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 Columbus Corners Dr			Whiteville			28472			$   331,524.00


			591073			Speedway #07927			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1031 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   268,038.00


			538013			Riverdale Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Riverdale Rd			New Bern			28562			$   514,268.00


			591281			Speedway #08190			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1221 US 117 S			Goldsboro			27530			$   140,681.00


			528353			Circle K#2723481			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5336 Cliffdale Rd			Fayetteville			28314			$   343,408.00


			230341			Fast Break			Ronald Michael Morgan			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			840 Emma Rd.			Asheville			28806			$   154,244.00


			544307			Food Lion # 2654			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			610 E King St			Kings Mountain			28086			$   176,935.00


			593048			Duck Thru Food Store #54			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			775 US Hwy 64 East			COLUMBIA			27925			$   380,160.00


			576081			Harris Teeter #218			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4101 Park Road			Charlotte			28209			$   569,880.00


			576522			Harris Teeter #228 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4150 Clemmons Rd.			CLEMMONS			27012			$   41,727.00


			594014			Sun-Do Mayfair			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3565 N Roberts Ave			LUMBERTON			28360			$   1,034,865.00


			231821			D&D Express 24			RUDRAAY MINI MART LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1120 Old Lenoir Rd. NW			Hickory			28601			$   324,170.00


			232042			Single Stop 1			DIVINE FUEL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			773 Pisgah Dr			Canton			28716			$   152,569.00


			504603			MAPCO #0648			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3091 Hwy. 19 South			BRYSON CITY			28713			$   85,663.00


			591004			Speedway #07922			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			159 Old E King St			Boone			28607			$   329,863.00


			300611			Raleigh Elks Lodge						Club or Association			5538 Leadmine Road			RALEIGH			27612			$   - 0


			576547			Harris Teeter #304 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8056 TW Alexander Dr			RALEIGH			27617			$   71,460.00


			111962			Sheetz #840			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2517 Shipyard Blvd			WILMINGTON			28403			$   371,337.00


			114587			Sunoco-Ramsey St.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3740 Ramsey Street			Fayetteville			28311			$   651,976.00


			109916			Sheetz #578			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1551 Glenn Center Dr.			Kernersville			27284			$   625,074.00


			118793			Campbell's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			717 E Guilford St.			Thomasville			27360			$   109,584.00


			118761			Habibis Deli						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			531 W. Roosevelt Blvd.			Monroe			28110			$   - 0


			120301			Winton Deli Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 S. Main Street			Winton			27986			$   - 0


			118198			Park N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4013 MLK Blvd			New Bern			28562			$   1,120,504.00


			111969			Main Street Convenience and Tobacco						Convenience Store			3425 N Main Street			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   2,030.00


			118807			Saturn						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			615 Raleigh Rd			Henderson			27536			$   277,429.00


			106989			C Mart # 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Greenbriar Road			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			111919			Pro Vape & Tobacco						Tobacco Store			502 N Eastgate Drive Suite C2			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   13,797.00


			116910			Pit Stop Xpress						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2829 S York Road			Gastonia			28052			$   359,447.00


			104667			Moravian Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			198 Homersway Rd			Moravian Falls			28654			$   271,515.00


			110962			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			945 Main Street			Fair Bluff			28439			$   172,470.00


			112630			Valero Express Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			700 NC HWY 42 W			Clayton			27520			$   606,442.00


			112941			Whitepost Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3333 NC Hwy 92			Bath			27808			$   159,292.00


			116557			Home Race Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			208 E Old Hwy 74/76			Lake Waccamaw			28450			$   631,003.00


			112273			Den Den NC Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2235 The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   529,037.00


			118361			Green Valley Market						Convenience Store			3738 D High Point Rd			Greensboro			27407			$   22,888.00


			118987			Convenience Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 Marlboro Street			Hamlet			28345			$   329,650.00


			108970			Aastha Corporation						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9150 East Franklin Street			Mount Pleasant			28124			$   696,048.00


			108148			Short Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 W Main St			Carrboro			27510			$   2,176,950.00


			120863			Discount Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7980 NC Highway 700			Ruffin			27326			$   76,549.00


			114616			City Gas & Deli						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2603 Forest Hills Rd			Wilson			27893			$   398,191.00


			116363			Pay Jays						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1826 US Highway 1 North			Norlina			27563			$   195,023.00


			110172			E Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			130 Lewisville-Clemmons Road			Lewisville			27023			$   604,078.00


			120593			HR Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5000 Frank Price Church Rd.			Wilson			27893			$   74,322.00


			108107			Kim's Smoker & Tobacco Outlet						Tobacco Store			501 Bonanza Drive			Fayetteville			28303			$   746,466.00


			110886			SM Mart Rockwell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8770 Hwy 52			Rockwell			28138			$   868,199.00


			120683			Park Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2517 Park Road			Charlotte			28203			$   304,272.00


			300722			Whiskey Mill Grill and Bar						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			199 South New Hope Road			GASTONIA			28054			$   - 0


			110126			Good Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 East Fairfield Road			High Point			27263			$   537,260.00


			116006			7-Eleven #35554						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3024 Central Avenue			Charlotte			28205			$   304,500.00


			114523			Curveview Express Food Mart 2						Convenience Store			305 W. Warren St.			Shelby			28150			$   800,060.00


			118124			West South Street Mini Mart						Convenience Store			408 W. South St			RALEIGH			27601			$   35,954.00


			120115			Royal Food Mart						Convenience Store			1960 NC Hwy 39 North			Louisburg			27549			$   261,754.00


			118574			Krishna Wadesboro LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1504 Salisbury Rd			Statesville			28677			$   (1,748.00)


			111946			One Love Vape						Tobacco Store			1809 Hawkins Ave			SANFORD			27330			$   25,857.00


			118982			Neighborhood Grocery						Convenience Store			3729 Northampton Drive			Winston Salem			27105			$   - 0


			112106			East West Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1294 US 70 W			Valdese			28690			$   72,212.00


			118252			Woodleaf BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3335 NC 801 Highway			Woodleaf			27054			$   - 0


			118846			Compare Foods						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			320 N. Arendell Avenue			Zebulon			27597			$   277,179.00


			120313			DNP Grocery Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			303 Martin Luther King Jr. Blv			LEXINGTON			27292			$   44,493.00


			113042			Shreeji Outpost II Inc						Convenience Store			4570 NC HWY 109 N			TROY			27371			$   - 0


			118043			Compare Foods						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1141 East Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   62,494.00


			116382			OHM Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12305 Capital Blvd.			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   1,052,487.00


			118891			Speedy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2020 Hwy 17 N			Bridgeton			28519			$   557,310.00


			120861			In & Out Market 3 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			321 S.Salem St.			Apex			27502			$   300,101.00


			105460			Tropicana Food						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			603 Pender Street SE			Wilson			27893			$   120,621.00


			120086			ET's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5703 NC Hwy 96			Youngsville			27596			$   1,079,081.00


			111864			7-Eleven #41841A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Airport Blvd			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   341,979.00


			103463			Chip's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 Julius Chamber Rd			Mount Gilead			27306			$   248,242.00


			222162			Seminole Mart #3			Shrinath Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7163 US 421 North			Lillington			27546			$   349,767.00


			103156			SAM'S PIT STOP # 63			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1707 S Madison St			Whiteville			28472			$   571,831.00


			503410			Royal Farms #537			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4810 Bloomery Rd.			WILSON			27896			$   176,232.00


			503704			CAPL Retail LLC			CAPL Retail LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 Chamber Dr, Hwy 74F			Monroe			28110			$   77,767.00


			502112			Refuel 112			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1010 Raleigh Rd			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   240,242.00


			228675			Fast Mart #6			A & M Convenience Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3201 Beatties Ford Rd.			Charlotte			28216			$   - 0


			229641			Z Tobacco & Vape #2			Z Tobacco Shop Inc			Tobacco Store			1121 John Small Ave			Washington			27889			$   26,556.00


			229021			Kangaroo Express #11			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3800 Wilkinson Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   971,680.00


			220702			ShopRite Markets #105			Saraswati Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1110 South Union St.			Concord			28025			$   1,085,342.00


			528331			Circle K #2723201			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2877 Ward Blvd			Wilson			27893			$   167,519.00


			528382			Circle K #2723886			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3610 Davis Dr			Morrisville			27560			$   389,818.00


			110500			Hillsville Country Mart LLC			Hillsville Country Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8606 Hillsville Rd			Trinity			27370			$   368,371.00


			502609			Mex #966			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			530 N MAIN ST			TROY			27371			$   - 0


			528448			Circle K #2704578			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3739 Carolina Beach Rd			Wilmington			28412			$   963,034.00


			222782			BP Graham			McLeod Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			924 E Harden Street			Graham			27253			$   845,814.00


			500350			Run-In # 801			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			702 River Street			Wilkesboro			28697			$   1,266,110.00


			586308			Walmart #1155 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5070 Fayetteville Rd			LUMBERTON			28358			$   212,661.00


			586404			Walmart #4428 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1636 Hendersonville Rd			ASHEVILLE			28803			$   138,718.00


			544447			Food Lion #454			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			827 Main Street SW			Valdese			28690			$   112,701.00


			548006			New Dixie Mart #7			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10675 Hwy 903			Halifax			27839			$   190,073.00


			591125			Speedway #08676			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			115 US Hwy 1 S, Rr1			Norlina			27563			$   232,357.00


			502128			Refuel 130			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1211 Pee Dee Ave			Albemarle			28001			$   344,604.00


			103257			Mike's Community Mart			Aloia Enterprise, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			203 Beaver Creek School Rd			West Jefferson			28694			$   354,690.00


			528474			Circle K #2707212			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8380 S NC 55 Hwy			ANGIER			27501			$   114,900.00


			101788			EP Mart #15			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Market Centre Drive			Tarboro			27886			$   361,990.00


			567086			Han-Dee Hugo # 205			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			106 Regents Center Court			Lexington			27295			$   622,834.00


			558037			Ingles Markets # 79			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			780 Hendersonville Rd			Asheville			28803			$   207,787.00


			591048			Speedway #06936			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2700 University Pkwy			Winston Salem			27105			$   215,535.00


			591099			Speedway #08180			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1425 S Main St			Laurinburg			28352			$   368,041.00


			591239			Speedway #08186			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6769 Gordon Rd			Wilmington			28411			$   370,689.00


			582060			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3718			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 Railroad Ave			Rutherfordton			28139			$   328,359.00


			582067			Handy Mart #4704			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5385 River Rd			Washington			27889			$   397,993.00


			558861			Ingles #43 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2831 Hendersonville Road			Fletcher			28732			$   93,485.00


			503232			PMG SS # 40			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2227 Bingham Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   604,072.00


			544222			Food Lion # 1608			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			50000 Governors Dr			CHAPEL HILL			27517			$   216,696.00


			591016			Speedway #07962			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2205 S. Sterling St			Morganton			28655			$   318,813.00


			567007			Han-Dee Hugo # 50			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102 Gregson Drive			Cary			27511			$   229,255.00


			528454			Circle K #2704589			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3236 Richlands Hwy			JACKSONVILLE			28540			$   474,290.00


			558030			Ingles Market # 58			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1678 Brown Ave			Waynesville			28786			$   118,875.00


			528437			Circle K #2723998			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2531 Highway 87 S			Cameron			28326			$   621,338.00


			522012			HOT SPOT # 2025			HOT SPOT			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			459 E MAIN ST			FRANKLIN			28734			$   430,497.00


			554033			Murphy USA #7438			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 NC Hwy 55 West			Mount Olive			28365			$   798,221.00


			227782			Tobacco Plus			Salah Abdulkarim Ashaif			Tobacco Store			305-E East Macon St Ste. D			WARRENTON			27589			$   277,657.00


			582039			Scotchman  #3181			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5302 Carolina Beach Road			WILMINGTON			28412			$   464,981.00


			554077			Murphy Express #8703			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			471 North Generals Blvd			Lincolnton			28092			$   506,268.00


			580163			7-Eleven #41129J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1605 E. Innes St			SALISBURY			28146			$   214,410.00


			570011			Phoenix Mart #782			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8117 US Hwy 117 S			Rocky Point			28457			$   - 0


			202801			The Local Market #217			Hackney Petroleum, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			870 W US 64			Murphy			28906			$   653,176.00


			528369			Kangaroo Express # 3790			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2200 US Hwy 421 South			Boone			28607			$   527,617.00


			503227			PMG SS # 27			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1960 Cedar Creek Rd			Fayetteville			28312			$   182,146.00


			510016			Market Basket # 20			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1329 NC Hwy 16 S			Taylorsville			28681			$   583,116.00


			528307			Circle K #2723147			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			980 US 1 N & Wiregrass Rd			Rockingham			28379			$   295,245.00


			544054			Food Lion # 459			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			317 S Polk US 521			Pineville			28134			$   515,947.00


			544347			Food Lion # 1253			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			130 Roxboro Rd			Oxford			27565			$   206,640.00


			567051			Han-Dee Hugo # 8			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			926 Sunset Ave			Clinton			28328			$   327,700.00


			582076			Handy Mart #4713			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3801 Charles Blvd			Greenville			27858			$   1,099,246.00


			554061			Murphy Express #8564			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 NC 581 Hwy N			Goldsboro			27530			$   1,147,530.00


			554084			Murphy USA #7538			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			915 Blowing Rock Blvd. NW			Lenoir			28645			$   341,581.00


			580160			7-Eleven #41360J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4646 W Market St.			GREENSBORO			27407			$   222,130.00


			582061			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3725			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2120 Shelby Rd.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   288,867.00


			591264			Speedway #07912			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1844 Hwy 421-B			Wilkesboro			28697			$   158,780.00


			591199			Speedway #08653			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1102 Kingold Blvd			Snow Hill			28580			$   224,617.00


			586310			Walmart #1179 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			60 Airport Rd			ARDEN			28704			$   183,475.00


			554006			Murphy Oil # 7233			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			214 E Harris Place			Eden			27288			$   133,665.00


			219382			Atex Funny Mart			Tawfik Alahwas			Convenience Store			114 E. Strawberry Blvd			Chadbourn			28431			$   115,199.00


			576002			Harris Teeter #91			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			401 Pisgah Church Road			Greensboro			27455			$   391,052.00


			576014			Harris Teeter #33			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			701 Francis King St. Suite T			Greensboro			27410			$   501,932.00


			576096			Harris Teeter #265			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5000 US Hwy 70 Suite 100			Morehead City			28557			$   425,116.00


			576105			Harris Teeter #294			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4100 Carmel Road			Charlotte			28226			$   403,372.00


			232201			D-Mart #12			Maria NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5730 Oxford School Road			Claremont			28610			$   11,100.00


			591213			Speedway #06991			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			110 W Dr M L King Jr Blvd.			Roseboro			28382			$   424,708.00


			114402			Town Food Market Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11590 Hwy 70 W			Clayton			27520			$   1,239,076.00


			114821			Erwin Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 S.13Th Street			Erwin			28339			$   663,444.00


			116656			41 Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			905 MLK Drive			Lumberton			28358			$   107,867.00


			118395			Granville Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2056 NC Hwy 158			Oxford			27565			$   756,415.00


			118180			Sentelle's Seafood LLC						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			8275 Carolina Blvd.			Clyde			28721			$   45,471.00


			118563			Baywood Grill						Convenience Store			124 Baywood Rd. Ste 108			Fayetteville			28312			$   - 0


			118385			English Pop Shop						Convenience Store			1924 W English Road			High Point			27262			$   310,562.00


			118572			Fast Mart 10						Convenience Store			3435 The Plaza			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   411,812.00


			114010			Quick Way Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1322 E. 11th St.			Siler City			27344			$   1,519,306.00


			118918			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2701 Freedom Dr Suite A			Charlotte			28208			$   115,081.00


			120757			Pea Ridge Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			16756 NC Hwy 32 North			ROPER			27970			$   120,063.00


			300389			Rack M Darts & Billiards						Bar			415 S College Road Unit 19			WILMINGTON			28403			$   - 0


			118217			Clark's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			26605 US HWY 264E			Pantego			27860			$   479,117.00


			112950			Sanford Grocery & Produce						Convenience Store			1206 Woodland Ave			Sanford			27330			$   421,913.00


			114110			Breeze Thru						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3104 Durham Road			Roxboro			27573			$   702,903.00


			114739			7-Eleven #35583B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8010 S Tryon Street			Charlotte			28273			$   396,680.00


			118145			A Hole in the Wall Country Store & Grill Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3442 Hwy 13 South			Snow Hill			28580			$   74,412.00


			107993			Sheetz #483			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			703 E. King Street			King			27021			$   373,003.00


			118331			Corner Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3725 Sulphur Springs Road NE			Hickory			28601			$   466,166.00


			118567			Shaath Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5568 Hwy 401 N			Louisburg			27549			$   255,934.00


			112828			Lake Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1804 Cherryville Road			Cherryville			28021			$   419,078.00


			116092			Lure						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10100 Moores Chapel Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   440,496.00


			111571			Friendship Corner Store LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5673 S NC Hwy 49			BURLINGTON			27215			$   - 0


			120054			Polkton Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7962 US Hwy 74 West			Polkton			28135			$   372,101.00


			118934			Wilson Mini Mart						Convenience Store			100 Pender St.			Wilson			27893			$   38,769.00


			118989			ET's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5703 NC Hwy 96			Youngsville			27596			$   - 0


			113002			Tobacco & Convenient						Convenience Store			2825 W Sugar Creek Road			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   44,453.00


			116067			Exprezit Plus						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2450 Hwy 64 E			Lexington			27292			$   853,875.00


			114774			EZ Mart						Convenience Store			8438 Monroe Rd			Charlotte			28212			$   75,813.00


			116715			Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			115 Village Rd			Leland			28451			$   - 0


			120967			Kwik Hyco Lake Marina						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9500 Semora Road			LEASBURG			27291			$   9,631.00


			118754			JAY MAA Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			120 Iron Works Road			Reidsville			27320			$   477,612.00


			100662			Tony's Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			904 West Roseboro St			Roseboro			28382			$   21,300.00


			114874			Mills Drive Thru						Convenience Store			3710 River Road			Vanceboro			28586			$   - 0


			116177			River Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2947 River Rd.			Washington			27889			$   - 0


			112135			Tickled Pink C-Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3080 Kernersville Road			Winston Salem			27107			$   852,873.00


			116258			Safe Way of Johnston Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7065 Hwy 50 N			Benson			27504			$   288,163.00


			118368			First Turn Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5945 Concord Parkway S			Concord			28027			$   569,611.00


			111731			South Gate Vape & Smoke Shop Inc						Tobacco Store			1821 Rock Quarry Rd			RALEIGH			27610			$   47,720.00


			120106			Bhittai LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3814 Brookshire Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   355,126.00


			111090			Aycocks Gas and Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7401 US Hwy 301			Lucama			27851			$   62,950.00


			121038			Shop & Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			201 Carpenters Grove Church Rd			Lawndale			28090			$   32,307.00


			116010			7-Eleven #36075A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1460 W Memorial Hwy			Union Grove			28689			$   281,000.00


			118600			Pulliam's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1499 US 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   626,948.00


			118108			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3360 W US Hwy 421			Wilkesboro			28697			$   464,691.00


			118126			La Bella Store Corp						Convenience Store			2937 Shamrock Dr.			Charlotte			28205			$   163,768.00


			118475			Westside Market & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1020 Reepsville Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   1,096,537.00


			111491			Bright House Mart & Grill						Convenience Store			5189 Hwy 55 West			KINSTON			28504			$   72,600.00


			110281			C Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			346 West Jones St			TRENTON			28585			$   693,643.00


			112718			Ross and Company of Lenoir LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 Harper Ave NW			Lenoir			28645			$   - 0


			118925			Delight Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			179 Chalk Road			Rockingham			28379			$   184,619.00


			113071			Smoke Shop						Tobacco Store			101 N Main St			LAURINBURG			28352			$   - 0


			120849			Golden King Market						Convenience Store			312 South Center St			Hickory			28602			$   15,861.00


			118175			La Costena Machetuna LLC						Convenience Store			106 S. Gutherie Ave.			Durham			27703			$   - 0


			116332			Five Points Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 Broad St			New Bern			28560			$   454,761.00


			120480			Shehab Express Grill Inc						Convenience Store			146 Davis Bridge Rd.			RAEFORD			28376			$   188,422.00


			118537			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 E King St			King			27021			$   501,697.00


			116833			Tryon Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3950 Lynn Road			TRYON			28782			$   290,205.00


			120259			Brookshire Raceway						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3815 Brookshire Blvd			Charlotte			28216			$   1,214,503.00


			121071			Sam's Mart #215						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5124 Central Ave			Charlotte			28205			$   32,700.00


			120290			Stella Grill & Variety						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3776 NC Hwy 58			Stella			28582			$   348,281.00


			116627			Hoffman Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3363 US Hwy 1			Hoffman			28347			$   836,367.00


			100743			Spring Forest BP/Fiddlestix						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5016-100 Spring Forest Road			Raleigh			27616			$   42,466.00


			113010			La Michoacana Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5400 Nevin Road Suite C -D			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   42,174.00


			120706			RaceWay #7007						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1801 E Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   458,070.00


			217749			Love's Travel Stop #883			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2257 Shore Road			RURAL HALL			27045			$   148,101.00


			101762			Blanchards Shell			Woodie Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5721 Carmel Road			Charlotte			28226			$   379,809.00


			201582			Samirs # 6			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8065 US Hwy 221 North			Marion			28752			$   448,261.00


			219312			Piggly Wiggly #38			LJF Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			144D Third St.			Ayden			28513			$   420,478.00


			527041			Quality Mart #49			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1690 NC Hwy 68 North			Oak Ridge			27310			$   687,623.00


			505041			Minuteman Food Mart #37			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1930 Mercantile Dr			LELAND			28451			$   671,658.00


			108704			Robbie's Express Mart			Nigah Brothers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			23970 Highway 561			Enfield			27823			$   399,431.00


			102910			Buy Quick #6			Yosef, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1603 S. Alston Ave			Durham			27707			$   317,936.00


			211381			Oxford Road Conv. Mart			NAH Convenience Stores, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2303 Oxford Road			Henderson			27536			$   213,612.00


			100278			King's Quick Stop #3			J & T Turn Express, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3799 NC Hwy 73 East			CONCORD			28025			$   - 0


			223981			Ashley Farms			Ashley Farms LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			623 Austin-Traphill Rd			Elkin			28621			$   199,257.00


			528348			Circle K #2723475			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3741 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   174,502.00


			503116			Pilot Travel Centers #683			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1800 Princeton-Kenly Road			Kenly			27542			$   200,244.00


			527024			Quality Mart # 39			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3180 Peters Creek Pkwy			Winston Salem			27127			$   650,498.00


			222141			Princeton Food Mart			Adams C Mart of PPL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			106 Dr Donnie H Jones Jr. Blvd			Princeton			27569			$   450,227.00


			103169			Akron Market			Boulos 2, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3890 N. Glenn Avenue			Winston Salem			27105			$   152,390.00


			502303			Spinx #304			The Spinx Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			545 North 4th St			HIGHLANDS			28741			$   148,704.00


			528309			Circle K #2723154			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11315 N Main St			Archdale			27263			$   332,783.00


			528413			Circle K #2723958			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2853 N Center St			Hickory			28601			$   522,259.00


			544392			Food Lion # 1327			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3211 Enterprise Drive			Wilmington			28405			$   524,354.00


			544418			Food Lion #34			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			100 East Sunset Drive			Monroe			28112			$   185,796.00


			567053			Han-Dee Hugo # 12			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			350 HWY 70 E			Selma			27576			$   179,536.00


			579037			QuikTrip #1036			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4270 Trailer Dr.			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   554,100.00


			231302			R Stop			R Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4560 W Pine Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   319,099.00


			230402			Tabor City IGA #640			Floco Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			806 East 5th St.			Tabor City			28463			$   36,711.00


			586450			Walmart #4250 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1001 Shiloh Glenn Dr.			MORRISVILLE			27560			$   250,392.00


			582088			Handy Mart #4725			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Hwy 55 E			New Bern			28560			$   640,549.00


			590012			Publix North Carolina LP 1475			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			34 Miller St.			Winston Salem			27104			$   366,750.00


			558005			Ingles Markets # 6			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1122 Randolph St			Thomasville			27360			$   86,718.00


			230921			S J Mart H			Kurush LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 Herring Ave NE			Wilson			27893			$   753,908.00


			586368			Walmart #4410 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4780 Hickory Blvd			GRANITE FALLS			28630			$   201,380.00


			544158			Food Lion # 1284			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2825-B N Cannon Blvd			Kannapolis			28083			$   339,269.00


			544495			Food Lion #1421			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			33801 US Hwy 1			FRANKLINTON			27525			$   292,522.00


			579002			QuikTrip #1008			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			161 W. Plaza Drive			Mooresville			28117			$   472,239.00


			582046			Scotchman  #3262			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 S College Road			Wilmington			28403			$   531,460.00


			591268			Speedway #07941			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3462 Richlands Hwy.			Jacksonville			28540			$   383,958.00


			567101			Han-Dee Hugo's #7			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3707 Northwest Rd			LELAND			28451			$   544,093.00


			579040			QuikTrip #1064			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4035 Concourse Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28273			$   527,509.00


			228481			Bi Rite Market 5 LLC			Bi Rite Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5161 Hathaway St			Battleboro			27809			$   - 0


			505008			Minuteman Food Mart #17			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			404 Poplar St			Elizabethtown			28337			$   589,351.00


			503406			Royal Farms #475			Two Farms Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2744 N Roberts Ave			LUMBERTON			28358			$   131,298.00


			527036			Quality Mart #21			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1132 Freeway Drive			Reidsville			27320			$   661,709.00


			503252			PMG SS # 77			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 Rattlesnake Tr			Pinehurst			28374			$   775,999.00


			229722			1 Stop #6			1 Stop Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2748 West Mountain St.			Kernersville			27284			$   501,027.00


			500605			BJ's Membership Club #134			Bj's Membership Club Inc			Superstore			7905 Lyles Lane NW			Concord			28027			$   223,222.00


			230521			Ozark Express			Ishta LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1402 E. Ozark Ave			Gastonia			28054			$   241,229.00


			544291			Food Lion # 2603			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			237 Mt Holly-Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   264,687.00


			567076			Han-Dee Hugo # 97			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			304 Pritchard Drive			Clayton			27527			$   401,466.00


			582005			Scotchman  #3010			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10283 S. WR Latham St.			Clarkton			28433			$   290,896.00


			590052			Publix North Carolina LP #1817			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1065 Yunus Road			DURHAM			27703			$   265,120.00


			591189			Speedway #08287			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1110 North Memorial Dr			Greenville			27834			$   397,145.00


			567013			Han-Dee Hugo # 58			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			540 N Person Street			Raleigh			27604			$   230,623.00


			224181			Vemd La Sierra LLC II			Vemd La Sierra, LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			539 N. Church St.			Burlington			27217			$   289,198.00


			216429			Don Lee's Grocery and Grill			Farzana Investment Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13718 NC Hwy 50			WILLOW SPRING			27592			$   983,700.00


			503115			Pilot Travel Center #57			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1342 Trollingwood Road			Mebane			27302			$   406,897.00


			528205			Circle K #2720930			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1731 Lejeune Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   454,925.00


			586314			Walmart #1288 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1049 Durham Rd Ste A			ROXBORO			27573			$   133,040.00


			529036			Knightdale Family Fare # 320			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7601 Knightdale Blvd			Knightdale			27545			$   599,451.00


			544108			Food Lion # 769			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8100 Idlewild Road			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   297,480.00


			544112			Food Lion # 818			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			151 Westwood S/C			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   532,543.00


			528096			Circle K #1530			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2152 Red Brush Road			Mount Airy			27030			$   323,988.00


			509062			Lowe's Foods # 198			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2316 N College Rd			Wilmington			28405			$   460,594.00


			529014			East Campus Family Fare # 215			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Broad St			Durham			27705			$   400,879.00


			544086			Food Lion # 624			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2458 SW Cary Parkway			Cary			27513			$   213,327.00


			544089			Food Lion # 649			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2720 Lake Wheeler Road			Raleigh			27603			$   282,704.00


			544433			Food Lion # 595			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8 The Square at Lillington			Lillington			27546			$   216,699.00


			579034			Quik Trip #1082			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			19807 Burton Ln			CORNELIUS			28031			$   479,054.00


			590054			Publix North Carolina LP #1858			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5525 Robin Lark Circle			WINSTON SALEM			27106			$   162,889.00


			558072			SavMor/Ingles Markets #813			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			160 Reservoir Road			Burnsville			28714			$   198,705.00


			544018			Food Lion # 142			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			602-A Jones Ferry Road			Carrboro			27510			$   147,465.00


			229841			Shell			Beach Petro LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			267 Western Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   - 0


			567108			Han-Dee Hugo's # 226			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2004 Statesville Blvd			SALISBURY			28147			$   347,549.00


			581009			Oasis # 15			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			512 Us Hwy 301 N			Lucama			27851			$   477,671.00


			592002			Fresh Foods #4			Fresh Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1733 N Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   38,372.00


			593007			Duck Thru Food Store # 9			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			109 US Hwy 13 Bypass			Windsor			27983			$   397,563.00


			231482			Piggly Wiggly #340			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			210 E. 4th Avenue			RED SPRINGS			28377			$   (765.00)


			576541			Harris Teeter #280 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3930 Battleground Ave			Greensboro			27410			$   65,237.00


			231362			Love Food Mart 2			MAA AMBE Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			821 Soundside Road			Edenton			27932			$   130,686.00


			594002			Sun-Do 301			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5111 Fayetteville Rd I-95			Lumberton			28358			$   523,702.00


			594011			Sun-Do Fairmont			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 N Walnut St			Fairmont			28340			$   564,986.00


			504608			Store #963			MM CS Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1391 N Sandhills Blvd			ABERDEEN			28315			$   53,787.00


			232301			D&D Express 64 LLC			D&D Express 64 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2910 HWY 152E			China Grove			28023			$   4,500.00


			232142			The Local Shoppe #202			The Local Shoppe Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8641 South Blvd			Charlotte			28273			$   17,100.00


			888502			North Carolina Seafood Fest.			North River Corner Market			Special Events and Locations			501 Evans Street			Morehead City			28557			$   27,488.00


			576120			Harris Teeter #347			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2639 Lawndale Drive			Greensboro			27408			$   397,588.00


			103629			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1040 Summit Ave.			Greensboro			27405			$   111,257.00


			108531			Aynu Mart						Convenience Store			1233 E 34th St			Charlotte			28205			$   (1.00)


			118675			RV Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1930 Oregon Hill Road			Ruffin			27326			$   137,671.00


			106404			J & B Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5216 Germanton Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   1,336,204.00


			576135			Harris Teeter #472			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8445 Davis Lake Pkwy			Charlotte			28269			$   456,968.00


			116573			Chapel Mart						Convenience Store			1383 Lees Chapel Rd.			Greensboro			27455			$   195,266.00


			576059			Harris Teeter #165			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			240 Shadowline Drive			Boone			28607			$   131,813.00


			120327			I-40 Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			556 Sharon School Rd.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   114,069.00


			109069			Sheetz #492			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1138 South Main Street			Graham			27253			$   529,345.00


			114591			Kimco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2804 S Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			116745			Taqueria La Costena						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Dickens Road			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   89,616.00


			118239			Florida Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1530 Woodmere Dr			GREENSBORO			27405			$   227,484.00


			120736			Mr. Quick Mini Mart						Convenience Store			505 South Hoskins Rd			Charlotte			28208			$   168,369.00


			111903			Sheetz #790			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			155 Oak Grove Church Rd.			MOUNT AIRY			27030			$   179,332.00


			118073			Clemmons BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2410 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd			Clemmons			27012			$   626,840.00


			120435			Triangle						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4054 NC Hwy 42 West			Pinetops			27864			$   52,091.00


			118042			Super Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8262 Hwy 27 West			Lillington			27546			$   252,362.00


			111572			88 Grocery LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12750 NC Hwy 88 West			CRESTON			28615			$   5,634.00


			118035			Short Trip #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7383 Stoney Point Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   1,882,255.00


			118248			L&D Mart Inc						Convenience Store			1441 Old River Rd			GREENVILLE			27834			$   (330.00)


			111694			Quick Shop						Convenience Store			243 N. Center St.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   32,615.00


			111635			7-Eleven #38936A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6100 N. Croatan Highway			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   551,510.00


			120069			Prisha Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2582-A Hwy 74A Byp			Forest City			28043			$   914,109.00


			120371			Park Vue Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			14980 Hwy 87 North			Eden			27288			$   168,242.00


			103788			Car City Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4019 Sylva Road			Franklin			28734			$   31,694.00


			116787			Mystik 999						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			155  N Main Street			Troutman			28166			$   803,970.00


			116604			Siam Express Mart						Convenience Store			1600-A Phillips Ave.			GREENSBORO			27405			$   7,595.00


			118458			777's LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2722 Owen Dr			Fayetteville			28306			$   304,732.00


			116059			Heena Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			369 Mill Road			Rockingham			28379			$   265,106.00


			100945			Ken's Q Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1309 Rauhut Street			Burlington			27217			$   - 0


			118300			Frisco Tackle and Convenience						Convenience Store			52570 NC Hwy 12			Frisco			27936			$   - 0


			111204			East Arcadia Mini Mart						Convenience Store			24917 NC Hwy 87 E			Rieglewood			28456			$   301,702.00


			120103			L and M Mini Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2618 Lake wheeler Rd			Raleigh			27603			$   507,145.00


			112052			Welcome Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3252 Auburn-Knightdale Rd			Raleigh			27610			$   702,657.00


			300702			The Rusty Rooster Pub and Patio						Bar			126 W Academy St.			ASHEBORO			27205			$   - 0


			300224			Hickory Elks Lodge #1654						Club or Association			356 Main Ave NW			HICKORY			28601			$   - 0


			109425			Tienda Marizol						General Merchandise			605 N. Breazeale Ave			MOUNT OLIVE			28365			$   235,279.00


			108670			Kennedy's Korner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7000 Friendship Church Road			McLeansville			27301			$   - 0


			120346			GREENE ST Mart						Convenience Store			107 N. Greene Street			Greensboro			27401			$   30,556.00


			120532			Latinos Foods Market						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			410 W Gannon Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   3,666.00


			300701			Gate City Billiards Club						Bar			6004 Landmark Center Blvd			GREENSBORO			27407			$   - 0


			120415			City Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			409 E. Franklin Street			Monroe			28112			$   108,798.00


			118167			Jack's In & Out Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			911 Fayetteville St			Durham			27701			$   179,290.00


			120996			Sunset Avenue Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4100 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   84,900.00


			120915			Riceville Smoke Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			421 Riceville Rd.			Asheville			28805			$   63,772.00


			120743			El-Taino						Convenience Store			520 Martin Luther King Dr.			Winston Salem			27101			$   130,905.00


			116736			D Store						Convenience Store			511 Bragg St.			Raleigh			27601			$   77,159.00


			118452			J Mart #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1320 East Stadium Drive			Eden			27288			$   507,255.00


			112232			Last Minute Market  Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8456 Haw River Rd.			Oak Ridge			27310			$   - 0


			111871			Spindale Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			796 Oakland Road			SPINDALE			28160			$   476,749.00


			300272			Garage Tavern						Bar			5211 W Market St.			GREENSBORO			27407			$   - 0


			300737			Holiday Island Store						Bar			259 Holiday Ln			HERTFORD			27944			$   - 0


			120328			Ace Mini Mart						Convenience Store			907 E Green Dr			HIGH POINT			27260			$   - 0


			120969			All American Mart						Convenience Store			2513 E MLK Jr. Dr.			HIGH POINT			27260			$   6,486.00


			120909			B & B Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			721-A US Hwy 70			Hildebran			28637			$   53,977.00


			118696			Shiv One LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5432 Pageland Hwy			MONROE			28112			$   417,897.00


			120703			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 S. Main Street			Dobson			27017			$   272,002.00


			101251			Cal's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			547 E. Center St			Lexington			27292			$   - 0


			120836			Petro Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11455-A US15-501 N			Chapel Hill			27517			$   924,956.00


			104707			Three Brothers By-Lo			Get N Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3619 Reynolda Road Ste 200			Winston Salem			27106			$   1,386,000.00


			107234			712 C Store			Rahel Meta LLC			Convenience Store			712 Rock Quarry Road			Raleigh			27610			$   172,436.00


			231281			Dee Spot Mart			DANNYS OF NC LLC			Convenience Store			1910 Poole Rd.			Raleigh			27610			$   113,839.00


			228221			Angier Food Mart			Adams & Brothers Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			259 S. Raleigh St.			Angier			27501			$   593,723.00


			523011			Triangle Stop Food Store #220			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			95 Terminal Drive			FLETCHER			28732			$   99,673.00


			103008			C-Check #5			Marine Oil Co.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			124 Brinson Rd			Magnolia			28453			$   612,434.00


			101825			Coddle Creek Grocery			Universal Business, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11181 Mooresville Road			Davidson			28036			$   368,039.00


			230822			Kangaroo Express			Mant Bhavani LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			264 E Main St			Rockwell			28138			$   - 0


			103241			Parade On  Main Street			Crawley Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			201 Highway 158 East			Littleton			27850			$   600.00


			103171			Lexington Shell			Boulos 2, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2210 S. Main Street			Lexington			27292			$   411,607.00


			528136			Circle K #2720302			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			736 S Reilly Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   625,200.00


			528315			Circle K #2723163			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2322 Hwy 54			Durham			27713			$   370,967.00


			544103			Food Lion # 747			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3500 N Roxboro Street			Durham			27704			$   148,867.00


			206642			Tobacco Barn # 2			Chad E. Earp			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Old Shelby Road			Morganton			28655			$   232,546.00


			231141			Delco Mart			Masaid LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			25130 Andrew Jackson Hwy E			DELCO			28436			$   116,101.00


			527025			Quality Mart # 40			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7411 Chapel Hill Rd			Raleigh			27607			$   733,754.00


			527061			Quality Mart #61			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5115 Main St			Walkertown			27051			$   596,283.00


			507006			Smoker Friendly # 7			Smoker Friendly			Tobacco Store			6300 Creedmoor Rd Ste 106			Raleigh			27612			$   103,770.00


			100964			Grocery Boy Jr. #42			Carolina Petro Products, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1601 Lake Pine Drive			Cary			27511			$   1,389,398.00


			510005			Market Basket # 9			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1531 Cloninger Mill Rd			Hickory			28601			$   245,302.00


			228123			Summit #4			Summit Oil LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2206 S. Main Street			Wake Forest			27587			$   458,106.00


			228101			RM Mart			RM Services LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1690 Seaside Rd SW			Sunset Beach			28468			$   1,041,831.00


			116983			BD Stop Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3302A Cheek Road			Durham			27704			$   115,296.00


			544207			Food Lion # 1557			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4827 Grove Barton Rd			Raleigh			27613			$   322,933.00


			224342			Stop N Go 2			Karma Convenience Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 Sugarloaf Rd			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,043,121.00


			228621			Kings Mountain Truck Plaza			SA 2019 Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 Dixon School Rd.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   - 0


			502815			Flash Market #375			Flash Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4303 Old Monroe Rd			INDIAN TRAIL			28079			$   - 0


			582030			Scotchman  #3142			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6000 Morganton Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   322,074.00


			591015			Speedway #07972			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 Wilkesboro Blvd Se			Lenoir			28645			$   540,631.00


			112324			Kay Express			Shree Buddha Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			28 Stroud Street			Marion			28752			$   620,392.00


			229801			Eagle Nest			Abdo Alammari			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10303 McDougald Rd			BROADWAY			27505			$   203,181.00


			586338			Walmart #1774 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3310 NC Highway 87 S			SANFORD			27332			$   295,739.00


			529099			Westchester Family Fare #446			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 Westchester Dr			HIGH POINT			27262			$   512,752.00


			579018			QuikTrip #1070			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7115 South Blvd.			Charlotte			28273			$   545,194.00


			591092			Speedway #07900			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1206 Sandhills Blvd			Aberdeen			28315			$   265,018.00


			502166			Refuel 181			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			620 Hampton Point Blvd.			Hillsborough			27278			$   260,724.00


			544248			Food Lion # 2110			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			625 Hwy 64 E			Columbia			27925			$   275,809.00


			586301			Walmart #877 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2406 W. Roosevelt Blvd			MONROE			28110			$   213,387.00


			586371			Walmart #4477 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2710 N Main St.			HIGH POINT			27265			$   141,706.00


			527023			QUALITY MART # 38			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 Hanes Mall Blvd			Winston Salem			27103			$   482,355.00


			529109			Alamance Family Fare #108			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2602 S Mebane St			Burlington			27215			$   810,247.00


			567012			Han-Dee Hugo # 57			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7540 Creedmoor Road			Raleigh			27613			$   558,157.00


			554030			Murphy Express #8505			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 River Oaks Drive			Tarboro			27886			$   319,074.00


			580162			7-Eleven #35592K			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9502 Mt. Holly Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28078			$   128,405.00


			558077			Ingles Markets #133			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3338 Boylston Highway			Mills River			28759			$   233,157.00


			529043			Owen Village Family Fare # 365			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3215 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   256,714.00


			544120			Food Lion # 897			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			10102-F S Main Street			Archdale			27263			$   254,022.00


			590032			Publix North Carolina LP#1615			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1530 North Croatan Hwy			KILL DEVIL HILLS			27948			$   370,059.00


			538001			Carolina Pines Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 Carolina Pines Blvd			NEW BERN			28560			$   526,516.00


			554013			Murphy USA # 7418			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4521 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   509,432.00


			554081			Murphy Express #8738			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3985 Concord Parkway S			Concord			28027			$   418,502.00


			529061			West Durham Family Fare # 450			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1922 W Main St			Durham			27705			$   556,968.00


			558066			The I Market Express #730			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1869 Hendersonville Rd			Asheville			28803			$   204,754.00


			538015			Merchant's Grocery			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1801 Brice's Creek Rd.			NEW BERN			28562			$   472,775.00


			230861			Norwood Quick Stop			Shivdev Corp			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			329 N. Main Street			Norwood			28128			$   59,445.00


			554071			Murphy Express #8591			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4625 Fayetteville Road			Raeford			28376			$   611,671.00


			544451			Food Lion #1415			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			617 Highland Street			Mount Holly			28120			$   336,985.00


			582103			Roadrunner # 6051			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			171 Weaver Blvd			Weaverville			28787			$   560,507.00


			576119			Harris Teeter #345			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2727 S. Church Street			Burlington			27215			$   573,348.00


			576552			Harris Teeter #229 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			18 Village Center Drive			CLAYTON			27527			$   75,154.00


			231361			Love Food Mart			MAA AMBE Inc			Convenience Store			2101 New Hope Rd.			HERTFORD			27944			$   169,728.00


			594012			Sun-Do Bladenboro			Sonny Oliver Realty Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1111 W Seaboard Street			Bladenboro			28320			$   423,341.00


			503906			Triangle Stop Food Store # 214			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4197 Haywood Rd			Horse Shoe			28742			$   417,715.00


			504305			Nouria 825 Tunnel Road			Nouria Energy Retail Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			825 Tunnel Road			Asheville			28805			$   183,133.00


			120693			Easy J Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			569 East Fleming Drive			Morganton			28655			$   77,646.00


			114688			Dasa Express Incorporated						Convenience Store			2809 Groometown Rd Ste C			Greensboro			27407			$   1,703,120.00


			118185			Quality Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5094 Baux Mountain Road			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   762,945.00


			106924			Shop & Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1999 NC  18 US 64			Morganton			28655			$   610,431.00


			107513			Safeway Mart						Convenience Store			700 Dr Martin Luther King Blvd			KINSTON			28501			$   53,022.00


			109942			O.T. Foods Inc.						Convenience Store			3600 Tuckaseegee Rd.			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			112886			Lakeside Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1718 Farrington Point Rd.			Chapel Hill			27517			$   305,225.00


			300672			Holden Beach VFW Post 8866						Club or Association			573 Sabbath Home Road			SUPPLY			28462			$   - 0


			113056			S & S Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			810 Salisbury Street			WADESBORO			28170			$   600.00


			118302			A2 Convenience Store						Convenience Store			3110 E. Bessemer Ave			GREENSBORO			27405			$   - 0


			106802			Billy's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3834 Cheek Road			Durham			27704			$   620,718.00


			576562			Harris Teeter #26 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			7310 Creedmoor Rd.			RALEIGH			27613			$   10,635.00


			107683			Sheetz #454			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1065 East Dixie Drive			Asheboro			27203			$   203,431.00


			111099			Sheetz #607			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			40 Cabela Drive			Garner			27529			$   528,207.00


			888328			Cheerwine Festival			The Drive Thru Store			Special Events and Locations			100 N Main St.			SALISBURY			28144			$   13,135.00


			888510			Black Bear Festival			Marks Supermarket NC Inc.			Special Events and Locations			111 W Water Street			PLYMOUTH			27962			$   2,649.00


			100694			North River Tobacco Barn						Convenience Store			7542 Caratoke Hwy			JARVISBURG			27947			$   - 0


			106685			Bestway						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2113 Walker Avenue			GREENSBORO			27403			$   59,312.00


			116722			Three Stars Mini Mart 3 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3900 Bringle Ferry Road			Salisbury			28146			$   499,768.00


			116572			J and C's Cubbard						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			823 S. Main St			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   358,339.00


			116125			Big Boys Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5401 A West Market Street			Greensboro			27409			$   258,897.00


			111794			Tony Smoke Shop						Convenience Store			508 E. Main St			HAVELOCK			28532			$   44,047.00


			118059			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 S Wall St			Benson			27504			$   115,824.00


			300602			Swansboro Moose Lodge						Club or Association			161 Norris Rd.			SWANSBORO			28584			$   - 0


			104846			Fast Stop of East Spencer						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 Andrews Street			Salisbury			28144			$   727,303.00


			120842			301 Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2824 Highway 301 South			Wilson			27893			$   991,997.00


			120986			Sam's Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8016 N. Tryon Street			Charlotte			28262			$   168,638.00


			114536			Ethco Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			34970 US 264			Engelhard			27824			$   321,654.00


			111348			LaQuinta						Convenience Store			4654 US Hwy 29 N			GREENSBORO			27405			$   139,629.00


			116167			Stop N Save Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7410 Hwy 73			Denver			28037			$   - 0


			116295			Wendover Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2204 E Wendover Ave.			Greensboro			27405			$   405,765.00


			120834			Village Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3148 Sparta Road			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   222,161.00


			118690			On The Ways						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 W. Church Street			Cherryville			28021			$   376,373.00


			113016			Day Dream Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			1002 N Church Street			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   14,724.00


			120256			Zaza Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2825 NC 903N			Stokes			27884			$   (60.00)


			100765			GNS Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1637 Barnes Street			Rocky Mount			27801			$   238,477.00


			118223			Monette's Grocery						Convenience Store			4001 Old Cherry Pt Road			New Bern			28560			$   797,362.00


			104283			Smoker's Depot						Tobacco Store			9640 S Tryon Street Suite A			Charlotte			28273			$   351,936.00


			300339			Queens South Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1201 North Broome St. Suite J			WAXHAW			28173			$   - 0


			112554			Henderson Food Mart, Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			420 E Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   142,613.00


			120154			Quick Chek						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2655 N CHURCH ST			HAW RIVER			27258			$   - 0


			120383			Goldy's Food						Convenience Store			926 Benjamin Benson St.			Greensboro			27406			$   92,109.00


			114431			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1810 N. Main Street			Roxboro			27573			$   460,003.00


			120188			Horneytown Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4191 N Main St.			HIGH POINT			27265			$   596,931.00


			118055			Quick Grocery Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			716 Eastchester Dr.			High Point			27262			$   373,429.00


			110053			Tobacco House #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			116 W. 1st St.			Lowell			28098			$   838,295.00


			120724			T Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			204 West College St.			Warsaw			28398			$   388,649.00


			116106			Food N' Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1307 S Main Street			Lillington			27546			$   690,601.00


			118214			T & T Market LLC			T & T Market LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			689 S. NC Hwy 150			Lexington			27295			$   1,135,355.00


			112994			Kash and Karry III						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4969 NC 903 South			Ayden			28513			$   493,610.00


			114172			Vass Diamond Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3451 US Hwy 1			Vass			28394			$   530,240.00


			116670			Express Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4195 Old Beatty Ford Rd			China Grove			28023			$   367,869.00


			114120			H Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1207 Forest Hills Road			Wilson			27896			$   1,138,901.00


			114581			Fast Stop Number 2						Convenience Store			801 N. Alston Ave.			Durham			27701			$   236,595.00


			116097			Five Star Grocery Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			3515 Central Heights Rd			Goldsboro			27534			$   234,901.00


			118432			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5300 Sunset Road			Charlotte			28269			$   189,337.00


			118496			Family Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3735 E. US Hwy 64			Lexington			27292			$   112,286.00


			101149			Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5021 Wake Forest Hwy. Ste. B			Durham			27703			$   620,840.00


			100735			Alamance Church Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1061 Alamance Church Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			111184			Glen Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4127 Glenwood Dr.			Charlotte			28208			$   1,229,538.00


			108244			Low Price Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			627A North Main Street			Kernersville			27284			$   869,328.00


			100773			Waughton Market			Parkway Market of Kernersville			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			67 Waughtown St			Winston Salem			27127			$   95,930.00


			110486			Lucky Stop Food Mart			Sadek M M Ali			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6402-B Market Street			Wilmington			28405			$   526,368.00


			220841			AM Station			Said Hasan Elwir			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			527 S E Blvd.			Clinton			28328			$   3,399,549.00


			502130			Refuel 132			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			547 US Hwy 74 W			Rockingham			28379			$   281,811.00


			224646			Local Market #13			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 North Main St.			Oakboro			28129			$   115,200.00


			554093			Murphy Express #8914			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 E. Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   439,627.00


			523001			Triangle Stop Food Store # 202			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1484 Ozone Rd			Saluda			28773			$   54,607.00


			528364			Circle K #2723782			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3001 Pleasant Garnden Rd			Greensboro			27406			$   320,231.00


			503202			Sloop Point Country Store			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			19344 US Highway 17 N			Hampstead			28443			$   926,516.00


			503234			PMG SS # 42			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19 Marshbanks St.			LILLINGTON			27546			$   337,013.00


			544090			Food Lion # 659			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1043 E Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   144,379.00


			229101			BP @ 68			MAAK USA LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 Gallimore Dairy Road			HIGH POINT			27265			$   206,675.00


			220910			Home Run Market #20			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1422 West Memorial Hwy.			Harmony			28634			$   530,589.00


			320361			Triple Barrel Tavern			Triple Barrel Tavern LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2221 N Grassland Dr.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   - 0


			528200			Circle K#2720925			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1818 N Berkley Blvd			Goldsboro			27534			$   528,002.00


			528251			Circle K #2723041			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5762 Ramsey Street / Methodist			Fayetteville			28311			$   440,103.00


			528434			Circle K #2723985			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3006 Old Charlotte Hwy			Monroe			28110			$   455,861.00


			118380			D&D Express			Krishna Krishna LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			861 Williamson Rd.			Mooresville			28117			$   477,499.00


			509115			Lowe's Foods #241			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			125 Center Square Drive			Mooresville			28117			$   233,772.00


			529031			Homestead Family Fare # 280			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2918 Guess Rd			Durham			27705			$   1,231,650.00


			529108			Reilly Rd Family Fare #399			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 S. Reilly Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28314			$   462,663.00


			544173			Food Lion # 1365			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7004-E W T Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28215			$   179,847.00


			582095			Handy Mart #4732			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4754 Arendell St			Morehead City			28557			$   889,817.00


			503217			PMG SS # 9			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1008 E Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   856,978.00


			567040			Han-Dee Hugo # 90			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3029 Western Blvd			Raleigh			27606			$   151,112.00


			590041			Publix North Carolina LP #1551			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9640 Leesville Road			RALEIGH			27613			$   460,415.00


			580126			7-Eleven #41514H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1600 E. Franklin Blvd			GASTONIA			28054			$   167,640.00


			567131			Han-Dee Hugo's #258			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1161 East Street			Pittsboro			27312			$   - 0


			527045			Quality Mart #46			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Clayton Forest Rd			Kernersville			27284			$   650,247.00


			230542			Gas Express #802			Gas Express LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4102 Hwy 74 West			MONROE			28110			$   138,625.00


			544185			Food Lion # 1454			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3415 Avent Ferry Rd			Raleigh			27606			$   215,679.00


			558831			Ingles #28 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5580 Hwy 25/70			Marshall			28753			$   44,790.00


			580155			7-Eleven #41328H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3000 Wilkinson Blvd			Charlotte			28208			$   208,528.00


			591049			Speedway #06937			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3396 Robinhood Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   229,102.00


			528305			Circle K #2723144			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6489 Yadkin Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   285,009.00


			528452			Circle K#2704580			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3115 Murchison Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   308,751.00


			538008			Trent Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3419 Trent Rd			New Bern			28562			$   546,521.00


			528461			Circle K Stores Inc #2706616			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4050 Harris Square Dr			HARRISBURG			28075			$   629,555.00


			544201			Food Lion # 1532			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1720 N Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   332,376.00


			532008			Jim Dandy # 2			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			610 Fontana Blvd			Havelock			28532			$   444,444.00


			586313			Walmart #1261 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4601 Ramsey St			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   365,600.00


			586321			Walmart #1352 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5625 S NC 41 Hwy			WALLACE			28466			$   170,883.00


			529049			Family Fare Robinhood BP # 400			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3501 Robinhood Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   417,912.00


			544440			Food Lion #948			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			216 W. Fayetteville Hwy			Roseboro			28382			$   138,597.00


			544542			Food Lion #2259			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1014 N Main St.			KERNERSVILLE			27284			$   327,138.00


			579016			QuikTrip #1003			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2585 Dale Earnhardt Blvd			Kannapolis			28083			$   853,016.00


			580142			7-Eleven #41939H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1320 Benvenue Rd.			ROCKY MOUNT			27804			$   152,911.00


			529024			Garrett Rd. Family Fare # 262			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4525  Durham-Chapel Hill Blvd			Durham			27707			$   742,100.00


			544246			Food Lion # 2108			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			270 Nc Hwy 43			Vanceboro			28586			$   143,652.00


			544329			Food Lion # 2655			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4380 Kinnamon Village Loop			Clemmons			27012			$   166,965.00


			582028			Scotchman  #3129			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7111 Wrightsville Ave			Wilmington			28403			$   257,434.00


			229941			City Stop 1			Makali LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			235 North Fairview Rd			Rocky Mount			27801			$   828,963.00


			544203			Food Lion # 1534			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			110 Fiddlers Run Rd			Morganton			28655			$   144,525.00


			544407			Food Lion # 552			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			608 Turnersburg Hwy			STATESVILLE			28625			$   375,391.00


			567058			Han-Dee Hugo # 20			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8981 Caratoke Highway			Point Harbor			27964			$   499,105.00


			582121			Market Express #17381			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7802 Idlewild Rd			Indian Trail			28079			$   967,061.00


			591082			Speedway #07987			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			475 Concord Pkwy N			Concord			28027			$   359,832.00


			591136			Speedway #06984			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1470 Hwy 70 W			Garner			27529			$   64,810.00


			544101			Food Lion # 727			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			900 NE Maynard Road			Cary			27513			$   263,974.00


			544044			Food Lion # 367			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			342 N Eastern Blvd			Fayetteville			28301			$   233,297.00


			544334			Food Lion # 2665			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			515 Hwy 27 S			Stanley			28164			$   465,450.00


			586325			Walmart #1452 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3209 Pineville Matthews Rd			CHARLOTTE			28226			$   104,028.00


			230544			Gas Express #804			Gas Express LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2538 Cuthbertson Road			Waxhaw			28173			$   207,692.00


			591141			Speedway #07901			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1016 N Brightleaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   402,517.00


			590053			Publix North Carolina LP #1765			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			15010 Village Crossing Road			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   470,065.00


			593034			Duck Thru Food Store #38			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			104 N. Main Street			Rich Square			27869			$   152,555.00


			576006			Harris Teeter #4			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7823 Colony Rd.			Charlotte			28226			$   275,719.00


			576015			Harris Teeter #37			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			150 Grant Hill Ln.			Winston Salem			27104			$   241,076.00


			576101			Harris Teeter #274			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			118 Argus Lane			Mooresville			28117			$   336,210.00


			596007			Southeast Energy LLC # 1412			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			443 Airport Rd			Arden			28704			$   293,113.00


			232081			Illiyas Gastown			Illiassou Yaye			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			400 N Greene St			GREENSBORO			27401			$   13,200.00


			118813			Dabney Speed EZS Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1551 Dabney Drive			Henderson			27536			$   725,838.00


			538002			Beech Grove Fuel Market			Fuel Market			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			920 Washington Post Rd			NEW BERN			28560			$   772,752.00


			576549			Harris Teeter #173 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1591 Skeet Club Rd			HIGH POINT			27265			$   57,427.00


			116511			Amiyaexpress 2 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			142 W Virginia Ave			Bessemer City			28016			$   422,451.00


			116797			Joe's Shopwell Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 Apple Street			Burlington			27217			$   - 0


			116823			Laxmi Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4990 Reidsville Road			Walkertown			27051			$   1,703,174.00


			100052			Peace Street Market						Convenience Store			804 W Peace St.			Raleigh			27605			$   530,228.00


			102485			Archdale Mini Mart						Convenience Store			340 Archdale Drive			Charlotte			28217			$   - 0


			111309			Goodfellas Grill & Sports Bar						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2709 Lee Ave			SANFORD			27332			$   - 0


			112196			Horneytown Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4191 N Main St.			HIGH POINT			27265			$   - 0


			118772			C Mart # 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 Greenbriar Road			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			118978			HUFFS						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1448 N FAYETTEVILLE ST			ASHEBORO			27203			$   217,642.00


			118999			Neighbors Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2511 Lobelia Rd.			Vass			28394			$   392,579.00


			120217			Daero Grocery						Convenience Store			10000 Harrisburg Rd.			Charlotte			28215			$   609,333.00


			120599			West A Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1106 West A Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   630,829.00


			576173			Harris Teeter #304			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4221 Corners Parkway			RALEIGH			27617			$   776,182.00


			107776			Sheetz #471			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			619 Ruin Creek Road			Henderson			27536			$   262,223.00


			111252			Sheetz #633			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2985 Fairlawn Drive			WINSTON SALEM			27106			$   327,484.00


			111274			Sheetz #636			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1639 Spring Garden St			GREENSBORO			27403			$   159,740.00


			109469			Sheetz # 525			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10700 Chapel Hill Rd.			Morrisville			27560			$   118,285.00


			105246			Sheetz # 399			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1600 Aviation Parkway			Morrisville			27560			$   670,504.00


			109797			Sheetz #555			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4010 Convenience Lane			Cary			27519			$   413,074.00


			111929			Sheetz #814			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4769 Hickory Blvd			GRANITE FALLS			28630			$   258,894.00


			109616			Sheetz #539			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			915 N. Madison Blvd.			Roxboro			27573			$   184,438.00


			107924			Sheetz 479			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13433 NC Hwy 210			Benson			27504			$   599,053.00


			110950			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			951 Silas Creek Pkwy			Winston Salem			27127			$   334,124.00


			118815			OCK Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			600 Spencer Ave.			Goldsboro			27534			$   222,161.00


			118366			Kerr Lake Bait & Tackle						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2989 Nutbush Road			Henderson			27537			$   134,240.00


			114261			Piggly Wiggly #1						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1400 B Broad St			Oriental			28571			$   267,529.00


			300731			Stouts and Ales						Bar			30 S McKinley St.			COATS			27521			$   - 0


			118148			Duncan Junction Depot						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12638 NC 42 Highway			Holly Springs			27540			$   185,059.00


			114750			United Enterprise Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1550 Nc Hwy 56 S			Creedmoor			27522			$   227,198.00


			120477			J M Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3019 S. Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   322,772.00


			116770			Sav-Go Mata II						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6725 NC Hwy 67			East Bend			27018			$   491,781.00


			108316			Exxon Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3028 High Point Rd			Greensboro			27403			$   47,578.00


			104524			Bottoms Up						Bar			3152 Burgaw Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   8,888.00


			114086			7-Eleven #37105A						Convenience Store			255 W Martin Luther King Jr. B			Charlotte			28202			$   209,936.00


			108287			Lucky 7 Truck Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6568 Wade Stedman Rd			Wade			28395			$   380,264.00


			107200			Sugar Hill Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4111 Sugar Hill Road			Marion			28752			$   492,178.00


			121021			Century Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1504 Salisbury Rd			Statesville			28677			$   - 0


			111526			Nine Asian and African Grocery Store LLC						Convenience Store			303 S Cherry St.			WILKESBORO			28697			$   106,674.00


			118638			7-Eleven #35582B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12710 South Tryon Street			Charlotte			28273			$   766,572.00


			120527			Save More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4611 Fayetteville Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   459,250.00


			120272			Sneads Grove Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			20501 Sneads Grove Rd			Laurel Hill			28351			$   370,321.00


			104958			Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			627 NC Hwy 66 South			Kernersville			27284			$   577,503.00


			120821			K Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3038 US 158			Reidsville			27320			$   152,764.00


			108597			Fast Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1060 Salisbury Rd			Statesville			28677			$   416,513.00


			110456			Express Lane						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 Hwy 54 W			Chapel Hill			27516			$   703,074.00


			104576			Ferguson Supply						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11571 Betsy's Gap Road			Clyde			28721			$   9,904.00


			111383			Swifty's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			612 N Post Rd.			SHELBY			28150			$   455,683.00


			101441			Carrboro Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 W Main St.			Carrboro			27510			$   473,406.00


			111200			Stop N Shop Food Mart						Convenience Store			801 West Gate City Blvd.			Greensboro			27403			$   23,378.00


			120935			Kwik Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			103 E Green Street			Macclesfield			27852			$   111,374.00


			113055			La Paloma 2						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1407 Salisbury Rd.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   3,300.00


			120727			Fast Trip Mart & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15818 NC Hwy 55			Bayboro			28515			$   298,503.00


			120792			AK Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1117 Washington Street			Eden			27288			$   86,230.00


			114519			Sam's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			2207 W Green Dr			High Point			27260			$   498,050.00


			100053			Peace Village						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			624 St. Mary's St.			Raleigh			27605			$   113,110.00


			118397			Trinity Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			403 West Trinity Avenue			Durham			27701			$   661,222.00


			112793			Marks Supermarket NC Inc.			Marks Supermarket NC Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			317 US Hwy 64 West			Creswell			27928			$   329,433.00


			120016			Shop Inn						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			516 Oak Street			Forest City			28043			$   233,776.00


			112034			R&L Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			720 South Big Horse Creek Road			Lansing			28643			$   187,235.00


			120014			Sam's Mart #25						Convenience Store			6201 North Tryon St.			Charlotte			28213			$   1,385,801.00


			111847			Godwins Market LLC						Convenience Store			721 S Anderson Blvd			HOLLY RIDGE			28445			$   194,157.00


			121077			Liberty Market						Convenience Store			1600 North Liberty St.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   6,000.00


			114469			Liberty Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			502 S. Greensboro Street			Liberty			27298			$   166,444.00


			111979			Jak One Stop						Convenience Store			163 E Mountain St.			RUTHERFORDTON			28139			$   138,403.00


			118098			Fast & Fresh						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			311 Lenoir Rhyne Blvd			Hickory			28602			$   286,267.00


			118610			Shop Rite						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5033 US Highway 264 ALT E			Wilson			27893			$   272,191.00


			120816			2024 EZ Tobacco & Vape LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 S Church St.			KENLY			27542			$   7,171.00


			120908			Billy's Mart 98						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4601 Durham Road			Raleigh			27614			$   139,798.00


			118791			Bixby General Store & Deli LLC						General Merchandise			2200 Cornatzer Road			Advance			27006			$   403,867.00


			120507			Chill Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3055 Stantonsburg Rd SE			Wilson			27893			$   167,613.00


			888603			Blueberry Festival			Olde Brunswick General Store			Special Events and Locations			106 E Wilmington Street			BURGAW			28425			$   - 0


			101795			Dobbs Place of Lumberton, Inc			Dobbs Place of Lumberton, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2806 W. 5th St.			Lumberton			28358			$   439,372.00


			102551			Jack B Quick#2			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			62 Falls Ave			Granite Falls			28630			$   429,832.00


			102557			Jack B Quick #10			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Lenior Rd			Morganton			28655			$   244,142.00


			213264			Swannanoa Community Store			Jay Gayatri LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2345 US HWY 70			Swannanoa			28778			$   1,157,527.00


			111298			Xpress Market #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			703 Tuckanseege Rd			MOUNT HOLLY			28120			$   1,306,282.00


			220502			Carolina Fast Mart # 2			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5104 Highway 49 North			Concord			28025			$   185,824.00


			230501			The Drive Thru Store #2			Salisbury Vending LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4875 Old Beatty Ford Road			CHINA GROVE			28023			$   666,606.00


			102855			Boone's Corner #1			Daniel R. Boone			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1899 Brevard Road			Arden			28704			$   650,285.00


			502132			Refuel 134			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			122 E Spring St			Hamlet			28345			$   289,500.00


			527017			Quality Mart # 32			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1580 NC Hwy 66			Kernersville			27284			$   893,045.00


			223761			Earp's #4			Earpco Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10950 Woodland Beaver Rd			Charlotte			28215			$   1,218,202.00


			219261			Cupboard #2			Teresa Smith			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			815 Old Hwy 601			Mount Airy			27030			$   57,479.00


			544297			Food Lion # 2625			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			547 Winecoff School			Concord			28027			$   374,816.00


			529074			Creedmoor Family Fare #200			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Main Street			Creedmoor			27522			$   456,588.00


			200201			3 Brothers #2			Get N Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			413 E. Main St.			Boonville			27011			$   665,250.00


			105760			Red Sea Grocery II			Sagla Grocery, Inc.			Convenience Store			10000 Harrisburg Rd.			Charlotte			28215			$   - 0


			215724			Grab N Go Mart #01			Family Hospitality LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7730 NC Hwy. 48			Battleboro			27809			$   1,326,124.00


			527003			Quality Mart # 5			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1380 Lenoir Rhyne Blvd SE			HICKORY			28602			$   361,477.00


			528194			Circle K #2720916			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3721 Tryon Road			Raleigh			27606			$   199,753.00


			586041			Walmart #7062			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2324 S New Hope Rd			Gastonia			28054			$   247,486.00


			544533			Food Lion #2867			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			245 Macon Plaza			Franklin			28734			$   89,416.00


			567060			Han-Dee Hugo # 22			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1209 Duck Rd.			Duck			27949			$   240,198.00


			545107			GAS CENTER # 14			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 Military Cutoff			Wilmington			28405			$   548,545.00


			580082			7-Eleven #35577J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2519 Beatties Ford Road			Charlotte			28216			$   21,728.00


			500231			PROPST SUPERETTE # 5			Propst Superette #5 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3890 Section House Rd			Hickory			28601			$   539,546.00


			567123			Han-Dee Hugo's #250			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			703 E Market Street			Smithfield			27577			$   - 0


			582024			Scotchman  #3119			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			808 S Lake Park Blvd			Carolina Beach			28428			$   336,515.00


			502174			Refuel 178			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11620 US Highway 15-501 N			Chapel Hill			27517			$   483,834.00


			230565			Ponderosa Exxon			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5631 Yadkin Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   718,537.00


			591255			Speedway #06981			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1493 N.  Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   207,205.00


			528013			Circle K # 4747			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2926 Selwyn Ave			Charlotte			28209			$   176,600.00


			505049			Minuteman Food Mart #215			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1707 New River Dr			Surf City			28445			$   174,417.00


			582106			Roadrunner 6058			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1550 East Highway 108			Columbus			28722			$   328,075.00


			501105			Cubbard Express #6			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7571 NC Hwy 127 N			Hickory			28601			$   372,473.00


			503229			PMG SS # 34			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2100 Cedar Creek Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   197,506.00


			223943			Service Mart			Adams Communtiy Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			272 NC Hwy 210			Smithfield			27577			$   549,038.00


			509116			Lowe's Food # 243			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			N 5820-F Church Street			GREENSBORO			27455			$   166,654.00


			544063			Food Lion # 507			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2118 W. Roosevelt Blvd			Monroe			28110			$   312,422.00


			582017			Scotchman  #3096			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4101 Masonboro Loop Rd			WILMINGTON			28409			$   453,512.00


			544261			Food Lion # 2534			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13200 New Falls Of Neuse Rd			Raleigh			27614			$   656,529.00


			543025			HUFFS LEVEL CROSS			Huffman Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10327 RANDLEMAN RD			RANDLEMAN			27317			$   529,183.00


			544148			Food Lion # 1237			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			133 Mittie Haddock Dr			Cameron			28326			$   387,876.00


			544219			Food Lion # 1594			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2116 Morganton Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   220,633.00


			567041			Han-Dee Hugo # 91			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5633 WESTERN BLVD			RALEIGH			27606			$   418,600.00


			528429			Circle K #2723980			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5905 Waxhaw Hwy			Mineral Springs			28108			$   442,650.00


			586410			Walmart #1236 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1002 N. Spence Ave			GOLDSBORO			27534			$   160,031.00


			576542			Harris Teeter #263 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 Griffith St.			Davidson			28036			$   173,102.00


			596017			Southeast Energy LLC #1404			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			18 Veterans Blvd			Bryson City			28713			$   562,526.00


			231682			Fastop Market #302			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			627 Smoky Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   259,783.00


			576130			Harris Teeter #135			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			203 Alston Blvd			Hampstead			28443			$   316,155.00


			114336			Fast Shop Fray LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			174 E Caswell St.			Wadesboro			28170			$   265,231.00


			116448			T-Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			204 West College St.			Warsaw			28398			$   81,779.00


			116771			Mt. Vernon Cubbard						Convenience Store			2930 Hudlow Rd			Forest City			28043			$   582,478.00


			110208			Save Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1201 Union Road			Gastonia			28054			$   537,113.00


			112068			Joy Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3801 N Duke St			Durham			27704			$   277,914.00


			111899			Gastonia E & P Market Place						Convenience Store			201 W Main Avenue			GASTONIA			28052			$   124.00


			350001			Buffalo Brothers						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			7245 White Oak Rd.			GARNER			27529			$   - 0


			120936			Eighty Six Convenient Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7631 NC Highway 86N			Providence			27315			$   199,092.00


			576058			Harris Teeter #162			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3501 Oleander Drive #18			Wilmington			28403			$   592,666.00


			116842			Thrifty Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 East  Washington St			Bethel			27812			$   81,691.00


			116724			Southpoint Market and Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 South Point Rd			Belmont			28012			$   738,231.00


			108825			Zip-n-Go #1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1407 N. Main Street			China Grove			28023			$   601,590.00


			105903			Sheetz #418			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5905 Finch Farm Road			Trinity			27370			$   826,301.00


			106292			Sheetz #405			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1244 Wilkesboro Highway			Statesville			28625			$   159,876.00


			120753			561 Quickstop						Convenience Store			36994 Hwy 561			HOLLISTER			27844			$   281,425.00


			104415			Sheetz 383			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			564 US 1 Highway			Youngsville			27596			$   583,084.00


			120741			Zee's Food Mart						Convenience Store			810 Rock Quarry Road Suite D			Raleigh			27610			$   7,132.00


			116538			Zack's Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7549 Red Springs Rd.			Red Springs			28377			$   302,877.00


			116789			Tommy's Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7330 Pitt St.			Grimesland			27837			$   323,603.00


			118707			On The Run Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			929 W. Andrews Ave			Henderson			27536			$   160,924.00


			110327			Sunshine West						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2159 Old Mt. Rd			Statesville			28625			$   315,116.00


			114965			Briar Creek Market						Convenience Store			3400 Commonwealth Ave			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   152,947.00


			116297			Claw						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			812 N. Charlotte Avenue			Monroe			28110			$   854,651.00


			114323			601 Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2412 Concord Hwy.			Monroe			28110			$   784,667.00


			300682			Fraternal Order of Eagles, Aerie 4506						Club or Association			2706 S Croatan Hwy			NAGS HEAD			27959			$   - 0


			104417			Norris Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6088 Swamp Fox Hwy E			Tabor City			28463			$   24,850.00


			114565			New Salem Convenience Store						Convenience Store			320 New Salem Rd.			Randleman			27317			$   78,755.00


			116905			T's Food Mart & Grill LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			717 E. Ocean Road			Holly Ridge			28445			$   444,544.00


			116145			Northwest Gas and More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4999 Northwest Rd. NE			Riegelwood			28456			$   21,198.00


			300321			The Stubborn Mule Oyster Bar and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			156 W. Main St.			WASHINGTON			27889			$   - 0


			111831			Jason Mart #2						Convenience Store			2124 Hickory Blvd			LENOIR			28645			$   - 0


			118954			Fairway One Stop						Convenience Store			2120 S. Martin Luther King Dr			Winston Salem			27107			$   810,064.00


			120855			Fuel N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			736 E. Franklin Blvd.			Gastonia			28054			$   291,015.00


			120469			Northside Food Market						Convenience Store			601 Red Cross Street			Wilmington			28401			$   261,563.00


			121006			7 Eleven #42284A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			41 Springbrook Ave			CLAYTON			27520			$   58,639.00


			300145			Corner Tavern and Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1301 NW Maynard Rd.			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			116824			C&W Convenience						Convenience Store			503 Burkemont Ave			Morganton			28655			$   - 0


			108422			Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			537 Airport Road			Rockingham			28379			$   359,420.00


			114897			Windsor Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 US Hwy 13 N			Windsor			27983			$   394,192.00


			112081			Fairway One Stop #21						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1600 S. Elm Eugene St			Greensboro			27406			$   2,257,367.00


			108151			Broadway Kwik Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			873 S. Broadway Street			Forest City			28043			$   984,795.00


			111097			Schoolys Too Inc.						Bar			102 E. Trade St.			Sanford			27332			$   - 0


			120964			M & M Mini Mart						Convenience Store			2128 Angier Ave			Durham			27703			$   110,700.00


			112582			Raceway 6744						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1230 US Highway 321 NW			Hickory			28601			$   - 0


			111797			May Way Lanvale Station			May Way Lanvale Station			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1680 Village Rd			LELAND			28451			$   985,682.00


			116140			B & G Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9556 Rennert Road			Shannon			28386			$   256,036.00


			120172			J B Mart						Convenience Store			1909 E. Green Drive			High Point			27260			$   31,052.00


			114389			North Crest Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2103 NC 87 North			Elon			27244			$   308,422.00


			118776			Hwy 55 Tobacco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11944 NC Hwy 55 E			Grantsboro			28529			$   69,260.00


			120826			Liberty Plus Convenience Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3305 N Liberty St.			Winston Salem			27105			$   318,804.00


			112542			JBS  Food Mart						Convenience Store			4815 Old Rural Hall Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   23,968.00


			118712			Hudson Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			583 Main Street			Hudson			28638			$   316,653.00


			114823			La Bodega Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			1100 W. Hudson Blvd.			Gastonia			28052			$   118,142.00


			118164			Carolina Supermart						Convenience Store			2004-C Randleman Rd.			Greensboro			27406			$   22,980.00


			300064			Cherryville Golf & Country Club						Club or Association			200 Club Dr.			CHERRYVILLE			28021			$   18,194.00


			300641			Beach Tavern						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			413 W Fort Macon			ATLANTIC BEACH			28512			$   - 0


			120945			Busco Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2371 US HWY 117 S			Dudley			28333			$   32,371.00


			118686			49 Neighborhood Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2668 HWY 49 N			Burlington			27217			$   753,355.00


			120869			Tamarac Marina						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9120 Bringle Ferry Road			SALISBURY			28146			$   125,338.00


			120393			Salam Shah Inc						Convenience Store			433 E. Pilot Street			Durham			27707			$   260,377.00


			103592			Hasty Mart #31			SSY Food Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7851 Hwy 70 West			La Grange			28551			$   394,270.00


			100121			T&D Energy Store			T & D Energy, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1524 Wake Forest Road			Raleigh			27604			$   362,399.00


			100378			Stanley's BP			Craigco Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3660 Hwy 25/70			Marshall			28753			$   499,103.00


			227961			Clemmons Shell			J Maharaj LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2397 Lewisville Clemmons Rd.			CLEMMONS			27012			$   221,042.00


			502401			Joe's Kwik Marts #6011			Joe's Kwik Marts LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10207 N Tryon St			Charlotte			28262			$   200,732.00


			567068			Han-Dee Hugo # 31			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2540 Castle Hayne Rd.			Wilmington			28401			$   690,430.00


			586322			Walmart #1354 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			570 Pamilco Plaza			WASHINGTON			27889			$   172,060.00


			227242			Falling Creek Store			OM58 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2278 Falling Creek Road			KINSTON			28504			$   328,840.00


			102086			Whit's Convenience Stores			Whit's Convenience Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 E. Wall Street			Lilesville			28091			$   260,775.00


			229151			365 Fast Mart #116			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1764 Ireland Drive			Fayetteville			28304			$   326,790.00


			107013			Zip-N-Mart			Zip N Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9712 Fayetteville Rd.			Raeford			28376			$   546,496.00


			518009			EP Mart # 16			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1800 Benvenue Rd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   259,550.00


			529087			Grove Park Family Fare #422			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2123 South Church Street			Burlington			27215			$   1,090,999.00


			580153			7-Eleven #42177H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3901 Ramsey Street			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   184,564.00


			212461			Triangle Food Mart			KCP Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1298 North Hwy 16			Denver			28037			$   150,342.00


			108715			Paradise Family Grocery			Nasri Mohammed			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			711 Main St			South Mills			27976			$   115,633.00


			220943			Capi's Lloyd's			JCRNC LLC			Convenience Store			110 Hwy 86 N			Hillsborough			27278			$   - 0


			103135			Trindale Mini Mart			Angels Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7619 NC Hwy 62			Trinity			27370			$   - 0


			217283			R-Mart Pink Hill			R-Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 North Kinston Blvd			Pink Hill			28572			$   338,781.00


			501823			Smoker Friendly #634			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2923 N Center St., Ste. A			Hickory			28601			$   279,751.00


			544042			Food Lion # 348			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3197 Peters Creek Parkway			Winston Salem			27127			$   380,494.00


			544221			Food Lion # 1607			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9869 Ocean Hwy W			Calabash			28467			$   1,240,498.00


			544323			Food Lion # 803			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			201 Island Ford Road			Maiden			28650			$   305,003.00


			231184			365 Stores LLC #130			365 Stores LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			102 S Parkers St			Elm City			27822			$   408,627.00


			528427			Circle K #2723978			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8008 Harris Station Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   551,117.00


			111680			Tienda Latina El Paso			Atilano Cardenas			Convenience Store			2528 Castle Hayne Rd., Ste #8			WILMINGTON			28401			$   78,206.00


			505034			Minuteman Food Mart #44			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 Smallwood Road			Hubert			28539			$   564,349.00


			586423			Walmart #1096 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			261 Cooper Creek Dr.			MOCKSVILLE			27028			$   188,506.00


			544284			Food Lion # 2590			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			630 N First St			Mebane			27302			$   368,080.00


			567132			Han-Dee Hugo's #259			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2300 Old NC Hwy 86			Hillsborough			27278			$   - 0


			591212			Speedway #08295			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 W Washington St			La Grange			28551			$   258,717.00


			510004			Market Basket # 4			Market Basket Food Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			215 NC Hwy 16 S			Taylorsville			28681			$   321,143.00


			586058			Walmart #7137			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4250 Western Blvd			Jacksonville			28546			$   354,802.00


			528090			Circle K #1495			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1415 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd			Clemmons			27012			$   191,666.00


			544092			Food Lion # 674			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4634 Hicone Road			Greensboro			27405			$   498,521.00


			581005			Fuel Doc # 8			Daughtridge Gas & Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			961 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   197,169.00


			544199			Food Lion # 1522			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			12201 N Nc Hwy 150			Winston Salem			27127			$   277,453.00


			528091			Circle K #1496			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2509 S. New Hope Road			Gastonia			28056			$   325,826.00


			580144			7-ELEVEN # 24554J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3868 N. CROATAN HWY			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   294,409.00


			544155			Food Lion # 1274			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5543 N Croatan Hwy			Southern Shores			27949			$   388,706.00


			558008			Ingles Markets # 11			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1980 Asheville Hwy			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   293,177.00


			528456			Circle K Stores Inc. #2705111			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2833 Freedom Dr			Charlotte			28208			$   251,074.00


			591091			Speedway #07999			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1114 A E Broad Ave			Rockingham			28379			$   203,037.00


			591116			Speedway #06956			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1105 Mebane Oaks Rd			Mebane			27302			$   653,668.00


			231241			SIL Convenient Mart #3			SIL CONVENIENT MART LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			300 SW Greenville Blvd  Ste. A			Greenville			27834			$   470,567.00


			500332			Run-In # 804			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2633 Statesville Road			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   397,589.00


			231202			Cardinal Quick Stop			Shivi Mart LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1830 N Aspen St			Lincolnton			28092			$   321,557.00


			229905			Cheap Chips Inc			Cheap Chips Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2650 Chimney Rock Road			Hendersonville			28792			$   1,075,178.00


			500502			Realo Discount Drug			Eastern Carolina Pharmacy Care			Drug Store			1302 W. Vernon Ave			Kinston			28504			$   8,954.00


			529078			Newton Grove Family Fare #353			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1420 Harnett Dunn Hwy.			Newton Grove			28366			$   674,409.00


			554063			Murphy Express #8563			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			107 New Chatham Road			Siler City			27344			$   586,916.00


			586030			Walmart #7209			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2985 East Elizabethtown Rd			Lumberton			28358			$   117,785.00


			500701			Realo Disc. Drg Str of Trenton			Pill Caddy Inc			Drug Store			155 W. Jones Street			Trenton			28585			$   40,254.00


			544247			Food Lion # 2109			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			649 Main St			Bunn			27508			$   364,916.00


			231401			Argus Check Cashing South Blvd			Argus 2 Inc			Convenience Store			6407 S Blvd. Suite Q			CHARLOTTE			28210			$   45,580.00


			576168			Harris Teeter #118 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5201 Sunset Lake Rd.			Holly Springs			27540			$   55,102.00


			576177			Harris Teeter #393 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3691 Belshaw Way			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   170,692.00


			576537			Harris Teeter #496 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			980 US Hwy 64 W			APEX			27523			$   9,518.00


			576559			Harris Teeter #264 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Gas Service Station			3836 Carolina Beach Rd.			WILMINGTON			28412			$   57,498.00


			232282			Tripstop			Tripstop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4800 N. Graham St			CHARLOTTE			28269			$   - 0


			120713			Xpress Shop #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1920 Back Creek Dr.			Charlotte			28213			$   351,998.00


			101021			Quick Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			720 S. 2nd St.			Albemarle			28001			$   455,836.00


			120557			Short Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Cherryville Rd.			Shelby			28150			$   559,323.00


			108161			Quick Shop Gas Stop # 2						Convenience Store			5814A High Point Road			Greensboro			27407			$   1,228,577.00


			120771			Smokz N More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1407 Maple Ave			Burlington			27215			$   76,379.00


			120461			Capi's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2700 Regency Parkway			Cary			27518			$   260,316.00


			112752			Minit Saver Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			855 N. Green Street			Morganton			28655			$   - 0


			118993			Beatties Food Mart						Convenience Store			1121-A Beatties Ford Rd			Charlotte			28216			$   167,728.00


			503904			Triangle Stop Food Store # 208			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			90 Rosman Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   277,893.00


			101294			Stagecoach Markets, Inc						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1015 W. Stagecoach Trail			Lawndale			28090			$   21,703.00


			111924			Sheetz #804			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			310 Chicken Foot Rd.			HOPE MILLS			28348			$   298,914.00


			107994			Sheetz #488			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2521 N. Memorial Drive			Greenville			27834			$   487,072.00


			111483			Sheetz #664			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6030 Village Park Dr			KNIGHTDALE			27545			$   444,104.00


			114470			JB Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2484 Elkin Hwy 268			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   141,106.00


			111263			Sheetz #634			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8101 Glenwood Ave			RALEIGH			27612			$   391,719.00


			120468			Sami Mart & More						Convenience Store			407 E Vance St			Laurinburg			28352			$   150,335.00


			116705			The Border Station, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Caratoke Highway			Moyock			27958			$   - 0


			112103			Tasty Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1500 G East Market St.			Greensboro			27401			$   40,388.00


			118158			Zoomin						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2021 Guess Rd.			Durham			27705			$   312,155.00


			116794			Quickmart of Swannanoa						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2344 US Hwy 70			Swannanoa			28778			$   99,877.00


			112732			Blue Ridge Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3132 US Hwy 70 West			Black Mountain			28711			$   - 0


			116965			Speedway Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4521 Morehead Road			Concord			28027			$   573,189.00


			106575			Kumud, LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 Old US 70 Hwy			Swannanoa			28778			$   156,836.00


			104406			White Oak Mart			White Oak Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7940 White Oak Rd			Garner			27529			$   1,089,094.00


			120680			Kangaroo Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			264 E Main St			Rockwell			28138			$   707,343.00


			118530			Allen Jay Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1203 East Fairfield Road			High Point			27263			$   267,743.00


			300416			Trax Tavern						Bar			46 E. Main St			THOMASVILLE			27360			$   - 0


			112686			O'Neil's Quick Stop, Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 South Morgan St.			ROXBORO			27573			$   976,278.00


			300094			Coach's Neighborhood Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			421 NC Hwy 49			ASHEBORO			27203			$   - 0


			112872			Moe's Variety Pick up						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4051 Wendell Blvd.			Wendell			27591			$   97,803.00


			118843			Sunset Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9800 Holly Springs Road			Holly Springs			27540			$   426,923.00


			120579			Cleveland Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10515 Cleveland Road			Garner			27529			$   749,941.00


			120764			The Ole Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Burke Street			Rhodhiss			28667			$   240,662.00


			116926			Atkinson Gas Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1302 Roberts Ave			Lumberton			28358			$   483,673.00


			120674			Bailey Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12352 Oak Ave			Bailey			27807			$   363,861.00


			101046			Village Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1607 US 52 North			Albemarle			28001			$   395,865.00


			110827			7-Eleven #35579A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10806 Providence Rd.			Charlotte			28277			$   190,882.00


			120732			Friendship Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2448 E. John St			Matthews			28105			$   17,036.00


			112027			Moe's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			963 Prospect Road			Pembroke			28372			$   470,110.00


			116309			The Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1561 Hwy 58 S			Kinston			28504			$   605,176.00


			114359			Save Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			603 E. Main St.			Lincolnton			28092			$   567,116.00


			112887			Linwood Food Mart						Convenience Store			1322 S. Linwood Road			Gastonia			28052			$   - 0


			120978			McGee Market Blossoms						Convenience Store			832 Village Road NE			LELAND			28451			$   22,118.00


			118644			Time Out Market #15						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2515 Smokey Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   235,399.00


			120366			James Town Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4570 NC Hwy 72 West			Lumberton			28360			$   180,852.00


			120186			Bob's Frisco Package and Convenience Store						Convenience Store			52570 NC Hwy 12			Frisco			27936			$   389,857.00


			120897			7-Eleven #41842A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4245 Louisburg Rd.			RALEIGH			27604			$   107,232.00


			116731			A & A Convenience and Grill LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			708 Fountain St			Tarboro			27886			$   - 0


			118538			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			700 Jonestown Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   750,544.00


			118100			Steve Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			807 W. Garner Road			Garner			27529			$   1,086,616.00


			118191			Nahunta Store and Grill LLC						Convenience Store			2553 NC Hwy 581 N			Pikeville			27863			$   149,199.00


			120271			Galaxy Mart						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			177 N. Sycamore Street			Aberdeen			28315			$   - 0


			116054			EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3311 Hwy. US 1			Franklinton			27525			$   624,035.00


			103663			Ringwood Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			22133 NC Hwy 48			Enfield			27823			$   - 0


			110403			7-Eleven #35590						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3301 Monroe Road			Charlotte			28205			$   221,069.00


			110340			Four Points General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5636 Red Road			Nashville			27856			$   81,903.00


			111508			Jet Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1456 Sandhill Rd.			CANDLER			28715			$   618,528.00


			116626			Yahya Express Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1502 Clinton Rd			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   200,195.00


			111084			Tienda La Roca						Convenience Store			1401 SE Maynard Rd, Ste A			Cary			27511			$   277,140.00


			110690			Convenient Zone						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1077 E. Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   249,387.00


			118613			Green Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4170 Hwy 48			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   - 0


			118374			Rapid Fuel						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1020 S Main Street			Lexington			27292			$   946,443.00


			112168			Kwik Stop #2						Convenience Store			901 Washington Street			PLYMOUTH			27962			$   446,003.00


			114722			OM Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			851 S Laurel St			Lincolnton			28092			$   514,383.00


			121019			Coats IGA #880						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			379 N. McKinley Street			Coats			27521			$   18,869.00


			120590			Green Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2074 Union Grove Rd			Lenoir			28645			$   163,181.00


			120790			Quick Fast Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13234 Hwy 742			Polkton			28135			$   77,277.00


			118862			Tanglewood  Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2759 N. Roberts Avenue			Lumberton			28358			$   - 0


			121044			Plantation Pantry						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			898 Roberdel Road			Rockingham			28379			$   101,346.00


			102908			Colony Exxon			Yosef, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5436 Six Forks Road			Raleigh			27609			$   242,847.00


			100323			Big D # 600			Duncan Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			331 Hill St			Murphy			28906			$   186,904.00


			103154			SAM'S PIT STOP # 61			Sam's Pit Stop Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 Strawberry Blvd.			Chadbourn			28431			$   386,088.00


			100422			Star Mart			Ahmed Aldhabyani			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1171 Sledge Road			Louisburg			27549			$   335,282.00


			226882			Fast Stop #4			A&D 2017 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1032 N. Main			Roxboro			27573			$   333,722.00


			528424			Circle K #2723974			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2106 N Chester St			Gastonia			28052			$   292,813.00


			228161			Dream Tobacco Mart			Aymra LLC			Convenience Store			501 S Memorial Drive			Greenville			27834			$   - 0


			230446			Energy Mart Store # 10			Henderson Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			380 Long Shoals Road			Arden			28704			$   639,405.00


			502145			Refuel 150			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6049 Camden Road			Hope Mills			28348			$   447,628.00


			102554			Jack B Quick #6			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			641 East Main St.			Valdese			28690			$   359,428.00


			224401			Great American Food			A&S Petroleum LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2314 N. Patterson Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   194,688.00


			224143			64 Store			Foymart Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			115 Country Club Rd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   173,090.00


			528045			Circle K # 6329			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2400 Spring Forest Rd			RALEIGH			27615			$   395,002.00


			528439			Kangaroo Express # 860			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1145 Copperfield Blvd			Concord			28025			$   364,367.00


			544364			Food Lion # 775			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2040 Maple Hurst Rd. Suite 13			Jacksonville			28540			$   517,415.00


			587006			Carlie C's #775			Promise Foods Inc.			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			315 Hwy 24			Roseboro			28382			$   169,628.00


			528068			Circle K # 8411			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7935 Idlewild Rd			Charlotte			28212			$   449,026.00


			230741			Carolina Mart #1			DDNV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			517 North Lafayette St.			Shelby			28150			$   551,223.00


			567001			Han-Dee Hugo # 40			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Benson			Garner			27529			$   430,875.00


			567042			Han-Dee Hugo # 92			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3945 Western Blvd			Raleigh			27606			$   225,094.00


			567066			Han-Dee Hugo # 29			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			820 N College Rd.			Wilmington			28405			$   506,667.00


			108061			Tobacco Shop			R & B Enterprises of Greensbor			Tobacco Store			3719 Farmington Dr.			Greensboro			27407			$   67,715.00


			548012			New Dixie # 19			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8532 NC Highway 33 W			Whitakers			27891			$   292,774.00


			222401			On The Mark #1			Ash of Henderson LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			585 Bearpond Rd			Henderson			27537			$   204,096.00


			503233			PMG SS # 41			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			337 N McKinley St			Coats			27521			$   - 0


			529088			Guess Rd. Family Fare #270			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2724 Guess Rd.			Durham			27705			$   770,531.00


			544366			Food Lion # 742			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1319 Military Cutoff			Wrightsville Beach			28405			$   278,364.00


			231101			Tienda Latina El Paso			Atilano Cardenas			Convenience Store			2809 W. Sugar Creek Rd			CHARLOTTE			28262			$   - 0


			544208			Food Lion # 1561			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6307 Burlington Rd			WHITSETT			27377			$   362,018.00


			502157			Refuel 171			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1100 Summit Ave			Greensboro			27405			$   225,660.00


			503260			PMG PM 782			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8117 US Hwy 117 S			Rocky Point			28457			$   1,265,288.00


			582102			RoadRunner # 6050			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			295 Smokey Park Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   402,811.00


			528445			Circle K Store #3150			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7040 N. Tryon St.			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   172,969.00


			586417			Walmart #2005 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2420 Supercenter Dr NE			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   351,263.00


			544330			Food Lion # 1317			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3474 E Broad St			Statesville			28625			$   234,691.00


			579026			QuikTrip #1032			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11230 N. Tryon St.			Charlotte			28262			$   418,974.00


			558034			Ingles Markets # 67			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			684 N Broad Street			Brevard			28712			$   168,017.00


			558009			Ingles Markets # 12			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1818 W Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   212,991.00


			554046			Murphy USA #7888			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			721 Leonard Avenue			Albemarle			28001			$   482,777.00


			586330			Walmart #1613 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2628 S Main Street			HIGH POINT			27263			$   232,718.00


			576087			Harris Teeter #228			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4150 Clemmons Road			Clemmons			27012			$   222,399.00


			576165			Harris Teeter #115 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 Wayne Memorial Dr			Goldsboro			27534			$   32,506.00


			576545			Harris Teeter #139 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2000 Waterscape Way			NEW BERN			28562			$   201,395.00


			232102			Boost Up JV LLC			Boost Up JV LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			337 S. Sycamore St.			Rose Hill			28458			$   60,940.00


			116654			Richlands Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3620 Richlands Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   590,647.00


			116700			Stop N Shop of Edenton Inc						Convenience Store			1105 N. Broad Street			Edenton			27932			$   271,358.00


			110595			Arnold's Convenient Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5960 NC 561 Hwy			Louisburg			27549			$   267,851.00


			111835			Cross Creek Convenience						Convenience Store			1400 Walter Reed Road Unit 140			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   25,658.00


			112364			Waves Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1213 Hwy 24			Newport			28570			$   - 0


			112544			One Stop Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 Corbin St			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   395,365.00


			120443			La Palma Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			505 Warren C. Coleman Blvd.			Concord			28025			$   - 0


			121018			Carlie C's IGA #1855						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			333 N. Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   23,009.00


			118555			H & B Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11799 Statesville Blvd.			Cleveland			27013			$   859,965.00


			111934			CARNICERIA TORTILLERIA LA MEJOR						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			704 D East Broad Ave			ROCKINGHAM			28379			$   62,197.00


			120255			Fairway One Stop #7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 South Broad Street			Winston Salem			27101			$   495,825.00


			105758			Sheetz #416			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1406 N. Arendell Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   158,795.00


			109548			Sheetz #535			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 CC Camp Road			Elkin			28621			$   371,857.00


			105756			Sheetz #414			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2980 NC 68 South			High Point			27265			$   137,918.00


			118230			Fairground Express						Convenience Store			1001 Fairground Rd			Dunn			28334			$   - 0


			300614			Pizza Bonez						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			754 Ramsey Rd. A-D			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   (2,692.00)


			113065			Tienda Hispana El Amigo						Convenience Store			410 Waughtown St.			WINSTON SALEM			27127			$   - 0


			112954			Fastrac Markets Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			631 Old Leicester Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   795,017.00


			113052			Brown's Outdoor Headquarters						General Merchandise			25409 Andrew Jackson HWY E			DELCO			28436			$   2,865.00


			116974			A & H Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2655 N. Webb St.			Selma			27576			$   243,170.00


			110132			Apple Tree 2						Convenience Store			2027 E Market St.			Greensboro			27401			$   336,286.00


			112837			Red Mill Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3422 Red Mill Road			Durham			27704			$   1,188,609.00


			108728			Weeks Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1205 Barnes St.			Reidsville			27320			$   161,279.00


			121093			Tony's Friendly Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 N. Martin Luther King Dr			Kinston			28501			$   12,300.00


			120677			Route 62 Mart						Convenience Store			600 Liberty Rd.			HIGH POINT			27263			$   7,980.00


			114642			7-Eleven 35555A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			835 Clanton Rd			Charlotte			28217			$   162,361.00


			112434			Super Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4101 Mitchell Mill Rd			Raleigh			27616			$   761,055.00


			121056			R&K Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9100 Lawyers Road			Mint Hill			28227			$   98,400.00


			112467			MKDK Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 S MAIN ST			KANNAPOLIS			28081			$   450,723.00


			112635			Parker's Stop & Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4257 Reidsville Rd.			Winston Salem			27101			$   10,909.00


			114703			Mountain View Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3297 Hwy 127 South			Hickory			28602			$   860,182.00


			116982			Asian Grocery						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			5669 Farm Pond Lane			CHARLOTTE			28212			$   233,748.00


			114691			Icemorle Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1101 Iceman Street			Monroe			28110			$   - 0


			102814			R & R Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1009 Brantleytown Road			Zebulon			27597			$   785,392.00


			114055			Variety Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3390 NC 39 Hwy. S			Louisburg			27549			$   - 0


			120953			Ezy Fuel Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 East Broad Street			Elizabethtown			28337			$   49,653.00


			120034			The Border Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 Caratoke Highway			Moyock			27958			$   545,260.00


			118150			Munchz Mini Mart Inc						Convenience Store			407 E Vance St			Laurinburg			28352			$   - 0


			114287			Carlie C's IGA #845						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3501 N. Main Street			Hope Mills			28348			$   425,255.00


			106388			Shri Sharda Petroleum, LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			46 E. Stewart St.			Coats			27521			$   813,696.00


			102024			Wayne's Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			2050 N. Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   342,007.00


			108160			Charlie Grocery						Convenience Store			306-308 S. Elm Street			Greensboro			27401			$   54,520.00


			116708			Aberdeen Lucky Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			15598 Hwy. 15-501			Aberdeen			28315			$   - 0


			109929			Gate City Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			631 W. Andrews Ave.			Henderson			27536			$   - 0


			111802			At Rozzelles Mini Mart						Convenience Store			4817 Rozzelles Ferry Rd.			CHARLOTTE			28216			$   591,839.00


			118694			Sunoco						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			411 W. Church Street			Richfield			28137			$   518,469.00


			114929			K D Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			908 S. Battleground Ave.			Kings Mountain			28086			$   460,294.00


			111982			Community Gas and Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3445 Cornith Road Suite A			MONCURE			27559			$   96,624.00


			120502			Brown Grocery						Convenience Store			1013 Bradley Avenue			TARBORO			27886			$   46,733.00


			120719			Econo Mart #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1140 US Hwy 64 West			Asheboro			27205			$   781,214.00


			300617			On The Roxx						Bar			19507 W Catawba Ave Suite I			CORNELIUS			28031			$   - 0


			118444			Pop Shoppe						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6100 South Blvd			Charlotte			28217			$   770,120.00


			116863			Shak's Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4756 Pagetown Road			Burlington			27217			$   484,266.00


			114837			Fuel N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1899 Gastonia Hwy			Lincolnton			28092			$   496,695.00


			116695			Wingate Valero						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3615 Highway 74E			Wingate			28174			$   448,096.00


			118857			Fast Mart 19						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			206 West Trade St			Calypso			28325			$   311,629.00


			120126			Starz Mart 7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			334 E 20th St			Newton			28658			$   162,038.00


			118947			Shoprite Markets #13						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12922 Walker Branch Drive			Charlotte			28273			$   3,112,958.00


			113051			Gibbs Convenience Store & Service Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			34835 US Hwy 264			ENGELHARD			27824			$   3,900.00


			118137			Lucky 7-4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			202 East Main Street			Rowland			28383			$   200,392.00


			111817			Food Pride						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			501 Queen Street			GRIFTON			28530			$   52,537.00


			300383			Iron Thunder Saloon & Grill						Bar			10023 Weddington Rd			CONCORD			28027			$   71,764.00


			118988			Econo Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 S NC Hwy 705			Robbins			27325			$   (8,803.00)


			111285			Hedricks Grove Country Store						Convenience Store			2160 Allred Rd			LEXINGTON			27292			$   255,150.00


			120711			Gas N Go						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2829 Randleman Rd			GREENSBORO			27406			$   417,200.00


			118450			1 Fast Stop Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			550 W. Gannon Ave.			Zebulon			27597			$   - 0


			100441			Plaza Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 B. North Harrison Ave			Cary			27513			$   17,071.00


			219821			Quick Snack			Harirahi Investment Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3750 Battleground Avenue			Greensboro			27410			$   1,907,757.00


			213961			Johnson Family Market			Sandy's One Stop LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			223 Medical Park Rd.			Mooresville			28117			$   431,737.00


			213964			Sandy's One Stop #105			Sandy's One Stop LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			100 West Ryder Avenue			Landis			28088			$   621,196.00


			215869			West End Pits Stop			Octane Group Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1349 Old Murphy Rd.			Franklin			28734			$   297,501.00


			100352			Dana Food Center			Robert L Morris			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1897 Dana Road			Dana			28724			$   351,162.00


			502637			Shelby Travel Center			West Hill Ranch Group LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1801 E Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   - 0


			227141			Exxon			Abdul Food Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1509 NC Highway 56			Butner			27509			$   - 0


			528261			Circle K #2723051			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3123 Murphy Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28312			$   267,044.00


			503251			PMG SS # 76			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3828 HWY 15 501 E			CARTHAGE			28327			$   550,083.00


			501802			Smoker Friendly #621			The Cigarette Store LLC			Tobacco Store			2405 N Heritage St Ste D			Kinston			28501			$   529,737.00


			518005			EP Mart# 8			EP Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7751 NC HWY 48			Battleboro			27809			$   564,705.00


			544088			Food Lion # 638			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2730 Second Ave			Hickory			28601			$   140,084.00


			114216			Bobbitt Grocery			Nawaf Abdullah Algazali			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3332 Bobbitt Road			Kittrell			27544			$   239,049.00


			529003			Boulevard Family Fare # 125			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2685 Chapel Hill Blvd			Durham			27707			$   577,676.00


			529010			Coliseum Family Fare # 185			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2036 Gillespie St			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   372,333.00


			544022			Food Lion  # 192			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1515 W Eringhause Street			Elizabeth City			27909			$   257,078.00


			544332			Food Lion # 2695			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4709 Lawndale Dr			GREENSBORO			27455			$   350,432.00


			558026			Ingles Markets # 46			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1205 Gastonia Hwy			Bessemer City			28016			$   94,734.00


			532015			Jim Dandy # 12			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1884 Hwy 24			Newport			28570			$   365,980.00


			544010			Food Lion # 78			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1931 S. Horner Blvd			Sanford			27330			$   178,556.00


			544266			Food Lion # 2553			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1401 North Lake Park Blvd			Carolina Beach			28428			$   300,939.00


			544421			Food Lion #2154			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2515 S. Croatan Hwy			Nags Head			27959			$   296,357.00


			512012			Short Stop # 15			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			437 Fayetteville Hwy			Newton Grove			28366			$   - 0


			528449			Circle K Store #3270			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			18635 Old Statesville Road			CORNELIUS			28031			$   419,808.00


			590027			Publix North Carolina LP #1556			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5132 Old Charlotte Highway			MONROE			28110			$   576,787.00


			580137			7-Eleven #37107J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8641 South Blvd			Charlotte			28273			$   111,017.00


			226021			Fast Mart			Fast Mart Inc.			Convenience Store			7020 Lawyers Road			Charlotte			28227			$   256,583.00


			528166			Circle K #2720486			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6605 Raeford Road			Fayetteville			28304			$   605,291.00


			558841			Ingles #33 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			125 Greenwood Road			Spruce Pine			28777			$   37,738.00


			544417			Food Lion #446			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			801 East Roosevelt Blvd			Monroe			28112			$   466,687.00


			544186			Food Lion # 1459			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1508 Broad St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   598,337.00


			567134			Han-Dee Hugo's #261			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			525 Mountainview Rd.			King			27021			$   - 0


			558071			Ingles Markets #811			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1047 Fleming Street			HENDERSONVILLE			28791			$   99,592.00


			544258			Food Lion # 2528			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			529 East Plaza Dr			Mooresville			28115			$   560,222.00


			567006			Han-Dee Hugo # 47			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4120 Glenwood Ave			Raleigh			27612			$   297,750.00


			101806			In & Out Market			Dipesh Shah			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5001 Burlington Road			Greensboro			27405			$   587,261.00


			230721			Eastside Brew Thru			A&S Ellenboro NC Inc			Convenience Store			851 East Main Street			FOREST CITY			28043			$   - 0


			586303			Walmart #1027 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			150 Concord Commons Pl			CONCORD			28027			$   293,655.00


			586370			Walmart #4459 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1205 Eastern Ave			NASHVILLE			27856			$   156,022.00


			544060			Food Lion # 486			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3136 E 10TH Street			GREENVILLE			27858			$   173,159.00


			591083			Speedway #07988			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			541 Warren C Coleman Blvd			Concord			28025			$   374,264.00


			591098			Speedway #06999			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3706 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28304			$   359,230.00


			591119			Speedway #06974			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1213 Mlk Jr Blvd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   184,931.00


			554020			Murphy USA # 7225			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			716 US Hwy. 74 Business East			Rockingham			28379			$   175,722.00


			582073			Handy Mart #4710			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2830 US 70 W			Goldsboro			27530			$   669,944.00


			528465			Circle K Stores Inc #2709089			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3611 Boylston Hwy			MILLS RIVER			28759			$   157,109.00


			529027			Guilford College FF #271			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			628 Guilford College Rd			Greensboro			27409			$   272,842.00


			554086			Murphy USA #7611			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			568 US Hwy 70 W			Havelock			28532			$   638,593.00


			580130			7-Eleven #35570J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5455 Brookshire Blvd			Charlotte			28216			$   145,230.00


			593012			Duck Thru Food Store # 15			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1301 Charles Blvd.			Greenville			27858			$   127,936.00


			576016			Harris Teeter #39			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7800-J Stevens Mill Rd.			Matthews			28104			$   323,301.00


			576107			Harris Teeter #301			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1940 Eastwood Road			Wilmington			28403			$   174,980.00


			576170			Harris Teeter #182 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8125 Kensington Drive			WAXHAW			28173			$   512,033.00


			576526			Harris Teeter #498			Harris Teeter LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1371 E Broad St.			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   692,743.00


			231841			Hugo Grocery & Grill			S&A Family Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2951 Hugo Rd.			Grifton			28530			$   183,203.00


			503901			Triangle Stop Food Store # 200			Legacy Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 N Main St			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   472,715.00


			231641			Pick & Go			Sagar Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			50 West Main Street			Thomasville			27360			$   302,031.00


			118640			Lucky Stop 2						Convenience Store			4505 N. College Road			Castle Hayne			28429			$   381,857.00


			118034			Express Mart 4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10306 N. Main Street			ARCHDALE			27263			$   1,188,657.00


			103953			Lankfords Grocery						Convenience Store			750 N Main Street			Canton			28716			$   41,589.00


			110603			Stella Grill & Variety						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3776 NC Hwy 58			Stella			28582			$   - 0


			110407			Mighty Midget Market #2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2601 Tuckaseegee Rd			Charlotte			28208			$   416,725.00


			300110			Corner Bar						Bar			1700 Spring Garden St			GREENSBORO			27403			$   - 0


			120972			Up In Smoke						Convenience Store			3450 Bragg Blvd Suite:B			Fayetteville			28303			$   22,500.00


			112704			6 Twelve Convenience Store						Convenience Store			2109-120 Avent Ferry Road			Raleigh			27606			$   214,767.00


			118960			NC Discount Mart						Convenience Store			570 Cornelius Street Suite A			Hillsborough			27278			$   - 0


			102465			BYRD'S BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			776 W Dixie Drive			ASHEBORO			27205			$   654,159.00


			300078			Loyal Order of Moose Lodge 343						Club or Association			4610 Carolina Beach Rd			WILMINGTON			28412			$   - 0


			102290			Sheetz 366			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5421 Hornaday Road			Greensboro			27407			$   414,760.00


			111942			Sheetz #803			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			195 Old Mocksville Rd.			STATESVILLE			28625			$   309,060.00


			106947			Sheetz #428			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			102 N Van Buren Road			Eden			27288			$   167,550.00


			101397			Zip N Go # 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2013 Charlotte Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   514,875.00


			231382			C & S Mart			Prayosham Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3521 Old Shelby Road			HICKORY			28602			$   203,647.00


			114607			Mario Deli & Grill						Convenience Store			2317 Eagle Rock Road			Wendell			27591			$   - 0


			116925			Sammy's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			879 E.Sunset Drive			MONROE			28112			$   96,841.00


			118801			Get N Go Gas & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			975 Caton Rd.			LUMBERTON			28360			$   230,779.00


			118253			H & D Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3439 NC Hwy 24			Newport			28570			$   637,726.00


			120779			Fast Mart 28						Convenience Store			2521 N. Graham Street			Charlotte			28206			$   68,114.00


			106122			Citgo Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1022 Burkemont Ave.			Morganton			28655			$   1,193,567.00


			111333			Surya Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4610 Woody Mill Rd Ste 103			GREENSBORO			27406			$   652,506.00


			103119			Kaiser Food Market						Convenience Store			1111 Olivia Lane			Goldsboro			27530			$   112,158.00


			116417			New Hope Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2201 New Hope Church Road			Raleigh			27604			$   - 0


			109019			Black Mountain Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3048 US Hwy 70			Black Mountain			28711			$   91,329.00


			120929			Pan Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 W Harrison St			Reidsville			27320			$   96,415.00


			120003			York Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2305 S. York Road			GASTONIA			28052			$   461,211.00


			118228			A2z Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			211 S Arendell Ave			Zebulon			27597			$   - 0


			120332			Water Works Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1698 US 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   198,638.00


			120402			AAHI Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2309 Simpkins Road			Raleigh			27603			$   393,197.00


			114277			Smart Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			315 S. Main Street			Landis			28088			$   252,221.00


			300093			Cleveland Draft House						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			6101 NC Hwy 42 W			GARNER			27529			$   - 0


			118753			Mayberry Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			335 E. Pine Street			Mount Airy			27030			$   742,547.00


			300710			The Lounge Bar & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			960 Plantation Dr.			BURLINGTON			27215			$   - 0


			120079			Hwy 64 Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3820 New Bern Ave			Raleigh			27610			$   646,304.00


			120716			STARZ MART 11						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4405 The Plaza			Charlotte			28215			$   213,263.00


			121085			D&D Express						Convenience Store			312 South Center St			Hickory			28602			$   4,500.00


			114597			P & C Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			379 Hwy 1 South			Rockingham			28379			$   677,742.00


			120304			Daytona						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			714 E. Main Street			Haw River			27258			$   138,272.00


			116268			Goin' Postal						General Services			952 Golf House Rd. West Ste I			Whitsett			27377			$   5,472.00


			118438			Ingco Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2741 Lowell Bethesda Rd.			Gastonia			28056			$   563,542.00


			109340			Great D LLC						Convenience Store			1816 US 601			Yadkinville			27055			$   249,386.00


			112350			Brothers Food Mart Inc.						Convenience Store			525 S Williams St			Henderson			27536			$   107,187.00


			120814			Stallion Monroe 4102 LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4102 Hwy 74 West			MONROE			28110			$   280,304.00


			112013			Raceway 6738						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1215 Burkemont Avenue			Morganton			28655			$   553,369.00


			118674			Enfield Mart						Convenience Store			545 Thirteen Bridge Rd.			Enfield			27823			$   - 0


			108625			Allensville Convenience Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4991 Allensville Rd.			Roxboro			27574			$   333,141.00


			108727			Rose Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5108 Wake Forest HWY			Durham			27703			$   1,364,234.00


			116596			Cajahs Mountain Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1240 Cajah Mountain Rd.			Hudson			28638			$   89,050.00


			118955			GTR Mart						Convenience Store			9135 Trinity Road			Charlotte			28216			$   147,595.00


			118681			Short Trip						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4380 Main Street			Gibson			28343			$   240,672.00


			118711			Speed Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			103 E. 10th St.			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   659,832.00


			111931			New Five Point						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3217 Calloway Road			RAEFORD			28376			$   169,614.00


			110487			Thomasboro Grocery						Convenience Store			235 Bradford Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   - 0


			120052			D&D Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			106 W Caswell Street			Wadesboro			28170			$   - 0


			120436			Happy Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			902 West Broad St.			Saint Pauls			28384			$   676,511.00


			116436			Ash Convenient Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3821 S. Main Street			Farmville			27828			$   493,286.00


			120906			Neighbors						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4320 Ten Ten Road			Apex			27539			$   188,334.00


			118415			Morven Community Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 E. Main St.			Morven			28119			$   37,670.00


			111918			County Line Marathon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11029 Durham Rd.			TIMBERLAKE			27583			$   69,143.00


			111272			Tropicana Supermarket						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			403-A Southeast Blvd			CLINTON			28328			$   97,545.00


			114232			Time Savers						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5555 Murchison Rd			Fayetteville			28311			$   41,690.00


			118083			7-Eleven #38626A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5615 S. Tryon Street			CHARLOTTE			28217			$   290,673.00


			116947			Jamestown Pure						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5009 Guilford College Rd.			Greensboro			27407			$   939,737.00


			118171			S&H Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 W Tarboro St			Wilson			27893			$   744,520.00


			118422			Tommy's Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			328 Hwy 158 West			Yanceyville			27379			$   - 0


			118316			Community Mini Mart LLC						Convenience Store			2414 NC Hwy 55			Durham			27707			$   23,639.00


			112217			Sandy Ridge Service LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			880 Hwy 153			China Grove			28023			$   685,897.00


			106217			Eagle Mart 3						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1542 Weeksville Road			Elizabeth City			27909			$   419,040.00


			120451			North River Corner Market			North River Corner Market			Convenience Store			3294 Hwy 70 E			Beaufort			28516			$   389,157.00


			120697			Country Pit Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10762 Liles Rd			Bailey			27807			$   806,571.00


			120421			Jiffy Mart						Convenience Store			604 N. Norwood St.			Wallace			28466			$   484,639.00


			116051			Third Street Store #1						Convenience Store			232 McIver St.			Sanford			27330			$   353,476.00


			202982			Kelly's Eastchester			Clinard Oil Company, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1232 Eastchester Drive			High Point			27265			$   541,054.00


			201587			Samirs #14			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			570 Bat Cave Road			Old Fort			28762			$   463,498.00


			229042			Hop In & Out #8			KAAM LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			905 S Talbert Blvd			Lexington			27292			$   331,191.00


			103163			Park Shell			Elie Zarkhem, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2517 Park Road			Charlotte			28203			$   (214.00)


			225026			Tiger Mart 6			Shams Ray Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1203 W Club Blvd.			Durham			27701			$   864,821.00


			226042			Overstreet Market			A S General Stor Corp			Convenience Store			301 S College St. Ste. 220			Charlotte			28202			$   82,941.00


			203001			Debs Mini Mart #7			Deb's Mini Mart, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4726 Ellenboro Road			Mooresboro			28114			$   235,301.00


			222423			Bull Market 123			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			960 Airport Blvd.			Morrisville			27560			$   572,835.00


			227881			Charlotte Bistro (Baggage Claim)			Charlotte's Landing Inc			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			5501 Josh Birmingham Dr			CHARLOTTE			28208			$   38,662.00


			500359			Run-In 136			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2175 Morganton Blvd SW			Lenoir			28645			$   768,947.00


			527030			Quality Mart # 1			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8810 Hwy 52			Rockwell			28138			$   687,107.00


			102100			Johnson Drug Company			Johnson Drug Company, Inc.			Drug Store			714 New Bridge Street			Jacksonville			28540			$   3,225.00


			228841			Tiger Mart #3			Safwan M. Atiri			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10654 North Ramsey Street			LINDEN			28356			$   525,727.00


			230261			Thee Backdoor Sports & Spirits			Izzy's Entertainment LLC			Bar			3446 1/2 Bragg Blvd			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   12,231.00


			211262			City Mart # 3			City Mart, Inc			Convenience Store			2217 Village Lake Dr.			Charlotte			28212			$   417,755.00


			503240			PMG SS # 54			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8955 Arabia Rd			PARKTON			28371			$   606,997.00


			505040			Minuteman Food Mart #59			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1703 W 5Th St			Lumberton			28358			$   306,813.00


			503250			PMG SS # 75			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			404 NC 111 S			Goldsboro			27534			$   557,167.00


			229861			Sam's Mart #108			Sunrise Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10343 Cane Creek Dr.			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   643,985.00


			544276			Food Lion # 2576			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			553 East New Hope Rd			Goldsboro			27534			$   348,661.00


			544446			Food Lion #97			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2625 North Center Street			Hickory			28601			$   107,826.00


			591250			Speedway #06972			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1400 S Miami Blvd			Durham			27703			$   57,423.00


			586359			Walmart #3658 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			2107 Pyramid Village Blvd			GREENSBORO			27405			$   137,870.00


			586448			Walmart #4484 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			8000 Town Dr			RALEIGH			27616			$   179,686.00


			529059			Wendover Family Fare # 444			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4839 W Wendover Ave			Jamestown			27282			$   204,215.00


			544026			Food Lion # 207			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			14212 Statesville Road			Huntersville			28078			$   310,519.00


			544397			Food Lion # 721			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4106 Raeford Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   280,033.00


			580159			7-Eleven #37007J			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1824 Freedom Drive			Charlotte			28208			$   126,637.00


			558881			Ingles #80 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			225 Carl Eller Rd.			Mars Hill			28754			$   57,824.00


			544401			Food Lion # 243			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			205 East Meadow Road			Eden			27288			$   187,556.00


			554041			Murphy USA #6936			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 Premier Blvd			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   122,999.00


			586403			Walmart #3889 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			3151 Apex Peakway			APEX			27502			$   236,490.00


			582036			Scotchman  #3176			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			701 NC Hwy 53 East			Burgaw			28425			$   378,549.00


			590049			Publix North Carolina LP #1727			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			24 Publix Dr			CLAYTON			27527			$   531,952.00


			529034			Jonestown Rd Family Fare # 314			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			701 Jonestown Rd			Winston Salem			27103			$   413,943.00


			544312			Food Lion # 2648			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2530 Somerset Center Dr			Winston Salem			27103			$   348,644.00


			558021			Ingles Markets # 31			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			153 Smokey Park Hwy			Asheville			28806			$   303,471.00


			591229			Speedway #08268			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6999 US Hwy 70 E			Newport			28570			$   444,709.00


			230567			Bordeaux Liberty			Carolina Fuel & Convenience LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1850 Owen Dr			FAYETTEVILLE			28304			$   464,834.00


			535021			Times #52			Times Turn Around Food Store			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5862 Startown Rd.			MAIDEN			28650			$   507,282.00


			544168			Food Lion # 1353			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4615 Yadkinville Rd			Pfafftown			27040			$   321,318.00


			579017			QuikTrip #1012			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			383 George Liles Pkwy			Concord			28027			$   688,346.00


			591108			Speedway #07981			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1304 W Cumberland St			Dunn			28334			$   211,586.00


			591243			Speedway #06953			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3010 N Main St			High Point			27265			$   304,819.00


			582118			Rose Mart #17371			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2572 Lyon Station Rd			Creedmoor			27522			$   274,243.00


			591087			Speedway #07994			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2325 Hwy 52 N			Albemarle			28001			$   239,009.00


			532012			Jim Dandy # 8			Handy House / Jim Dandy			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1023 N 20th St			Morehead City			28557			$   317,834.00


			593032			Duck Thru Food Store #36			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6520 Caratoke Hwy			Grandy			27939			$   186,274.00


			576001			Harris Teeter #21			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			500 Oberlin Road			Raleigh			27605			$   413,404.00


			576025			Harris Teeter #64			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5710 W Gate City Blvd			Greensboro			27407			$   487,716.00


			576551			Harris Teeter #63 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3537 Sunset Ave			Rocky Mount			27804			$   103,543.00


			576555			Harris Teeter #88 Fuel Center			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12920 South Tryon St.			CHARLOTTE			28278			$   87,649.00


			576557			Harris Teeter #127 Fuel			Harris Teeter LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1931 N Peace Haven Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27106			$   14,597.00


			596014			Southeast Energy LLC #1425			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			712 Upward Rd			Flat Rock			28731			$   308,150.00


			591195			Speedway #08661			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3519 Hwy 43 North			Greenville			27834			$   534,210.00


			106332			Catawba Village BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			221 Mt Holly-Huntersville Rd			Charlotte			28214			$   1,640,193.00


			120321			Golden Rule						Convenience Store			1805 Hylan Ave.			HAMLET			28345			$   366,330.00


			120389			Shine Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1307 East Williams St			APEX			27502			$   289,522.00


			120675			I 40 Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1725 Fairgrove Church Rd			Conover			28613			$   130,592.00


			118985			Beni Mart						Convenience Store			1806-H Walkup Ave			Monroe			28110			$   356,257.00


			576069			Harris Teeter #182			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8157 Kensington Drive			Waxhaw			28173			$   579,426.00


			120725			JB'S  Food Mart						Convenience Store			4815 Old Rural Hall Road			Winston Salem			27105			$   384,461.00


			102289			Sheetz 365			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1655 N Main St			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   588,035.00


			109851			Sheetz#570			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3414 Hillsborough Rd.			Durham			27705			$   297,855.00


			108653			Sand Hill Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			901 Sand Hill Rd			Asheville			28806			$   - 0


			102204			O'Quinn Variety Store, Inc						Convenience Store			3302 Hwy 55 E			Seven Springs			28578			$   141,674.00


			102758			Kounty Line Fletcher			Kounty Line Fletcher			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2628 Hendersonville Road			ARDEN			28704			$   862,208.00


			118609			Ellenboro Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1031 Ellenboro Henrietta Road			Ellenboro			28040			$   294,187.00


			101088			Eighty Six Convenient Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7631 NC Highway 86N			Providence			27315			$   273,185.00


			120317			Trading Post						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			71 E 1st St.			Denton			27239			$   610,309.00


			112028			Radha Krishna Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			613 Ayersville Rd			Madison			27025			$   87,380.00


			120765			Ross Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			983 Highway 87 South			Reidsville			27320			$   296,423.00


			300744			King's Grant Golf & Country Club						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			347 Shawcroft Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   - 0


			120615			Variety Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3390 NC 39 Hwy. S			Louisburg			27549			$   127,086.00


			112337			One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			122 E 4th Ave			Red Springs			28377			$   1,120,901.00


			120666			Sharon Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2174 Island Ford Rd.			Statesville			28625			$   128,875.00


			120938			JK Rosehill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 S. Sycamore St			Rose Hill			28458			$   328,815.00


			120582			7-Eleven #38879A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1785 Neal Hawkins Rd			GASTONIA			28056			$   193,083.00


			118967			Selma Mini Mart						Convenience Store			107 N. Church St.			Selma			27576			$   6,497.00


			109983			Sellers Grocery						Convenience Store			2201 Little Ave			High Point			27260			$   44,949.00


			120561			Store 1504						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			987 Stoney Point Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   3,502.00


			116594			Island Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5501 E. Oak Island Drive			Oak Island			28465			$   514,021.00


			300661			The Dugout Tavern & Grill						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1413 Kelly Rd.			APEX			27502			$   - 0


			114228			Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1672 A NC Hwy 96			Franklinton			27525			$   352,948.00


			112025			S&T Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11185 E Finch Ave			Middlesex			27557			$   483,050.00


			109831			Thanh Huong Cafe						Restaurant without Liquor License			3023 Central Ave #C			Charlotte			28205			$   56,047.00


			109977			Shop N Save						Convenience Store			2782 Lillington Highway			Spring Lake			28390			$   40,996.00


			118403			Fast Mart #11						Convenience Store			3101 West Blvd.			Charlotte			28208			$   (1,106.00)


			109709			MR Quick Mini Mart						Convenience Store			505 South Hoskins Rd			Charlotte			28208			$   24,257.00


			118023			Tom's Family Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			733 Stoney Point Road			Kings Mountain			28086			$   617,237.00


			114762			4th Ward Market						Convenience Store			524 North Graham Street			Charlotte			28202			$   92,174.00


			120921			OM One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			419 Jonestown Road			WINSTON SALEM			27104			$   32,672.00


			110461			Amiya Express						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			212 W King St			Kings Mountain			28086			$   832,406.00


			116482			Lucky Stop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4530 US Highway 15-501			Carthage			28327			$   560,541.00


			111922			17 North Tobacco and Vape						Tobacco Store			111 1/2 Highway 13 Bypass			WINDSOR			27983			$   5,596.00


			120142			Happy Day Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			220 US Hwy 70 E			Hildebran			28637			$   182,707.00


			105169			Food Rite Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3000 E. Market Street			Greensboro			27405			$   - 0


			118811			MR. G's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			450 East 3rd Street			Wendell			27591			$   1,040,123.00


			103588			Jay's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3011 Waughtown St			Winston Salem			27107			$   - 0


			120464			Fast Mart 25						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3456 NC Hwy 705			Robbins			27325			$   11,028.00


			120004			Pinnacle Food & Gas						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2806 N Old Hwy 52			Pinnacle			27043			$   275,560.00


			116838			7-Eleven #35593B						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1700 Windsor Square Dr.			Matthews			28105			$   244,773.00


			120213			Sam's Mart #62						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6300 Albemarle Road			Charlotte			28212			$   583,828.00


			118315			Big Al's Country Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			24200 NC Hwy 50			MAPLE HILL			28454			$   173,273.00


			120310			Zuuaa Mart						Convenience Store			3001 W. Main Street Ext			Williamston			27892			$   194,903.00


			118543			Nebo Truck Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			31 Lawing Dr.			NEBO			28761			$   506,875.00


			118324			S&D Xpress 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			119 1st Street West			Conover			28613			$   - 0


			118343			Liberty Food Mart						Convenience Store			910-C Trinity Street			Thomasville			27360			$   100,756.00


			107204			Sunset Cleaner Laundry						Other			5224 Sunset Rd. Ste A			Charlotte			28269			$   30,167.00


			106838			Save Mart of Lenoir Inc						Convenience Store			107 S. Wooten Street			La Grange			28551			$   718,021.00


			300590			King's Grant Golf & Country Club						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			347 Shawcroft Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   - 0


			112777			Skyline Superette Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1725 Statesville Ave.			Charlotte			28206			$   599,778.00


			120884			B&B Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3602 North Elm Street			Greensboro			27455			$   511,808.00


			106440			Buy Quick Food Mart						Convenience Store			419 S. Briggs Avenue			Durham			27703			$   63,574.00


			120769			On The Hill General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2720 US Hwy 64			Morganton			28655			$   32,531.00


			114925			Stop N Go Food Mart LLC						Convenience Store			115 N. McDaniel Street			Enfield			27823			$   - 0


			112399			SK Petroleums Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			320 Stancil Street			Smithfield			27577			$   478,364.00


			118927			Hop In						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4116 Indiana Avenue			Winston Salem			27105			$   514,686.00


			114132			One Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			206 N Church Street			Hertford			27944			$   162,039.00


			120508			Highway Petroleums Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1205 W. Andrews Avenue			Henderson			27536			$   135,684.00


			120704			C&W Convenience Store						Convenience Store			503 Burkemont Ave			Morganton			28655			$   143,789.00


			110019			Rosemart BP Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2915 South Elm Eugene Street			Greensboro			27406			$   477,809.00


			111721			Scrappy's Food and Fuel Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5337 US Highway 221 S			FOREST CITY			28043			$   640,098.00


			300108			Fishers Grille						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			608 N Elm St			GREENSBORO			27401			$   - 0


			121005			Smokerz Depot						Tobacco Store			1516 E 11th St			Siler City			27344			$   20,920.00


			320441			Buzzed Viking Brewing Co			Valhalla Meadery LLC			Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1048 Copperfield Blvd. NE 101			CONCORD			28025			$   - 0


			201584			Samirs #9			Samir Enterprises, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5400 Hwy 70 East			Nebo			28761			$   381,097.00


			888312			Taste of Charlotte			La Poblanita Supermarket 1			Special Events and Locations			Tryon Street			Charlotte			28202			$   16,688.00


			206704			George's Mini Market			Three C's Properties, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			408 Old County Home Rd			Asheville			28806			$   1,346,474.00


			523006			Triangle Stop Food Store # 214			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4197 Haywood Rd			Horse Shoe			28742			$   97,838.00


			220903			Home Run Market 11			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			583 Turnersburg Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   591,804.00


			102471			Jackson Park Short Stop			Parth, Inc.			Convenience Store			1091 Old Charlotte Rd			Concord			28027			$   190,060.00


			888420			Fayetteville Dogwood Festival (New)			Fast Trip			Special Events and Locations			225 Ray Ave			FAYETTEVILLE			28301			$   - 0


			528466			Circle K Stores Inc #2709100			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			506 Hwy 27 South			STANLEY			28164			$   375,479.00


			567022			HAN-DEE HUGO # 67			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9409 Glenwood Ave.			Raleigh			27617			$   198,388.00


			110687			M&M Mart			M&M Mart #2			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2004 Roosevelt Blvd.			Monroe			28110			$   730,409.00


			502103			Refuel 103			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1205 NE Maynard Rd			CARY			27513			$   368,398.00


			502167			Refuel 182			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7008 GB Alford Hwy			Holly Springs			27540			$   589,601.00


			227422			In and Out #2			In and Out Mini Mart of NC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5320 Hwy 101			NEWPORT			28570			$   678,140.00


			502164			Refuel 177			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8411 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27616			$   351,396.00


			528022			Circle K # 5105			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4921 E Independence Blvd			Charlotte			28212			$   267,054.00


			558891			Ingles #116 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 Hwy 64 East			Hayesville			28904			$   228,193.00


			544038			Food Lion # 335			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1911 S Coliseum Blvd			Greensboro			27403			$   199,283.00


			567033			Han-Dee Hugo # 80			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6601 Falls of Neuse Rd.			Raleigh			27615			$   295,364.00


			548019			New Dixie Mart #31			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1131 Hwy 48			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   389,505.00


			554055			Murphy USA #7112			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1450 N. New Hope Road			Raleigh			27604			$   197,615.00


			570004			Phoenix Mart #753			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 S. Norwood Street			Wallace			28466			$   - 0


			212981			Advance Country Store			Advance Country Store Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1878 Hwy 801 South			Advance			27006			$   439,919.00


			503117			Pilot Travel Center #275			Pilot Travel Centers LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3807 Statesville Avenue			Charlotte			28206			$   129,584.00


			544288			Food Lion # 2595			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			306  North Main St			Newton Grove			28366			$   183,302.00


			558065			The I Market Express # 722			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			485 Weaverville Rd			Asheville			28804			$   115,084.00


			558069			Ingles Markets #146			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			715 W. Trade Street			Dallas			28034			$   307,727.00


			528339			Circle K #2723303			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2506 S Saunders St & I-40			Raleigh			27603			$   215,891.00


			586372			Walmart #4499 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			841 E Gannon Ave			ZEBULON			27597			$   258,969.00


			544041			Food Lion # 345			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1004 Main Street W			Locust			28097			$   430,108.00


			544477			Food Lion #61			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2410 N Herritage Rd.			Kinston			28501			$   140,334.00


			558019			Ingles Markets # 28			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5580 hwy 25/70			Marshall			28753			$   139,398.00


			558074			Ingles Markets #867			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			985 Rosman Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   67,657.00


			223627			D Mart #4			D Mart Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3723 Oxford School Road			Catawba			28609			$   210,123.00


			528192			Circle K #2720914			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 SE Cary Parkway			CARY			27518			$   299,562.00


			528236			Kangaroo Express # 3021			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			903 N NC 16 HWY			Conover			28613			$   637,835.00


			503205			Gray's Creek BP			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5014 NC Hwy. 87 South			Fayetteville			28306			$   1,332,638.00


			544457			Food Lion #1503			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			350 Watauga Village Drive			Boone			28607			$   90,873.00


			320261			Tinyz Tavern			Big Boys LLC			Bar			6756 Gordon Rd. Ste. 180			WILMINGTON			28411			$   - 0


			579019			QuikTrip#1074			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			603 West Roosevelt Blvd			Monroe			28110			$   677,981.00


			528029			Circle K # 5113			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3424 Matthews-Mint Hill			Matthews			28105			$   466,107.00


			528167			Circle K #2720500			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1300 Hope Mills road			Fayetteville			28304			$   347,812.00


			544209			Food Lion # 1569			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			13 Cloniger Dr			Thomasville			27360			$   323,478.00


			544231			Food Lion # 1659			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3936 Bishop Rd			Battleboro			27809			$   190,193.00


			536014			KINGSWAY # 18			Kingsway			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1316 N Aspen St			Lincolnton			28092			$   800,023.00


			554073			Murphy #8682			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2757 Sugar Hill Road			Marion			28752			$   546,112.00


			558099			i-Market #732			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			56 Holly Springs Plaza			FRANKLIN			28734			$   124,996.00


			544188			Food Lion # 1481			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7713 Leadmine Rd			Raleigh			27615			$   214,139.00


			591081			Speedway #07975			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			13354 Albemarle Rd			Mint Hill			28227			$   541,124.00


			231221			Smoke Shop			MALPASS CORNER INC			Convenience Store			8853 US Hwy 53 West			BURGAW			28425			$   285.00


			576046			Harris Teeter #129			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6610 Old Monroe Road			Indian Trail			28079			$   463,044.00


			576055			Harris Teeter #157			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1811 Matthews Township Pkwy			Matthews			28105			$   996,571.00


			576098			Harris Teeter #268			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			431 Peninsula Drive			Davidson			28036			$   221,249.00


			599007			Breeze Thru #30138			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10924 Leesville Rd.			Raleigh			27613			$   631,527.00


			591124			Speedway #08669			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1640 N Garnett St			Henderson			27536			$   123,695.00


			596004			Southeast Energy LLC# 1408			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			843 Russ Ave			Waynesville			28786			$   452,956.00


			114717			Country Crossroads						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4049 Hwy 64			Morganton			28655			$   235,698.00


			118155			Aulander Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			101 N. Commerce Street			Aulander			27805			$   269,872.00


			118665			International Travel and Tours						General Services			4636 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   27,089.00


			116590			7-Eleven #35542A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4300 Wilgrove Mint Hill Rd.			Mint Hill			28227			$   1,008,533.00


			109943			Fastrac Patton						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			880 Patton Ave			Asheville			28806			$   258,191.00


			576070			Harris Teeter #190			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9900 Poplar Tent Road, St. 124			Concord			28027			$   454,298.00


			118874			EZ Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			900 Poole Drive			Garner			27529			$   1,295,073.00


			576147			Harris Teeter #35			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			5030 Park Rd.			Charlotte			28209			$   278,278.00


			109277			Sheetz #505			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1895 South Franklin Street			Wake Forest			27587			$   414,174.00


			111397			Sheetz #645			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			55 Pine State St.			LILLINGTON			27546			$   441,314.00


			111873			Sheetz #776			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1014 Yunus Road			DURHAM			27703			$   252,939.00


			108379			Sheetz  #447			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3715 North Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   202,905.00


			114128			Quick N Eze Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2650 West Blvd.			Charlotte			28208			$   123,082.00


			114438			Kia Quick Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3789 NC Hwy 42 W			Clayton			27520			$   959,083.00


			120253			Lewis Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			354 Hwy. 121 264 Alternate			Farmville			27828			$   670,945.00


			112761			Mar Mac Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			928 Old Grantham Rd			Goldsboro			27530			$   326.00


			121015			Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6324 W. Market St			Greensboro			27409			$   143,240.00


			300066			The Pizza Joint and Bar						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			2031 Sugar Hill Rd			MARION			28752			$   - 0


			120430			S&K Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3324 Thomasville Road			Winston Salem			27107			$   149,789.00


			120744			7-Eleven #41347A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			11065 Ellenwood Rd			Concord			28078			$   439,480.00


			118032			2020 Tobacco & Vape Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 S Church St.			KENLY			27542			$   - 0


			120742			Discount Mart						Convenience Store			3011 Fayetteville St			Durham			27707			$   114,393.00


			105156			Cross Creek Convenience						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3834 Guess Rd			Durham			27705			$   393,568.00


			112681			Bradberry Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5265 Taylor Store Road			Nashville			27856			$   310,922.00


			112120			Country Hub						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			350 Carl Eller Rd.			Mars Hill			28754			$   353,149.00


			120191			Indian Valley Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			609 Greenwood Drive			Burlington			27217			$   181,532.00


			120381			Currie Mini Mart						Convenience Store			5307 Blueberry Road			Currie			28435			$   153,346.00


			120913			Fairway One Stop #20						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			614 McDonald Court			High Point			27260			$   52,910.00


			118301			206 Rose Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			230 Vanco Mill Rd			Henderson			27537			$   529,051.00


			112968			Bunn Level Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6879 Hwy 401 South			Bunnlevel			28323			$   94,319.00


			118110			The Colonel's Pantry Inc			The Colonel's Pantry Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1007 Jamestown Rd.			Morganton			28655			$   - 0


			114752			C Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 E Salisbury St			Asheboro			27203			$   55,521.00


			106953			Quick Pantry #100						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			65 South Main St			Waynesville			28786			$   383,609.00


			120347			Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1038 E. Court Street			Marion			28752			$   1,221,374.00


			112236			7-Eleven #35568A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5115 Old Dowd Rd.			Charlotte			28208			$   283,137.00


			116951			Leicester General Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3149 New Leicester Hwy			Leicester			28748			$   1,308,226.00


			120991			R Value Mart #5						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			12061 US 421 N			Broadway			27505			$   29,201.00


			101513			AB Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			17331 US Hwy. 421			Watha			28478			$   - 0


			111998			ESMOKE Tobacco & Vape						Tobacco Store			1671 North Howe St. Suite 07			SOUTHPORT			28461			$   24,431.00


			120431			Number Three Handy Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2430 Blacksburg Road			GROVER			28073			$   409,338.00


			120355			KP Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5440 Old Thomasville Rd.			Winston Salem			27107			$   1,174,549.00


			116265			Stratford Road Exxon						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			140 S Stratford Road			Winston Salem			27104			$   849,539.00


			111192			Ben's Place						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2736 Country Club Road			Yadkinville			27055			$   210,508.00


			116682			Bridgersville Store & Grill						Convenience Store			6502 Hwy. 42 E			Elm City			27822			$   123,392.00


			300713			CORPORAL RODOLFO P. HERNANDEZ POST NO 670						Club or Association			3928 Doc Bennett Rd.			FAYETTEVILLE			28306			$   - 0


			118854			Riley Hill Mart						Convenience Store			6237 Riley Hill Road			Wendell			27591			$   - 0


			111695			La Guadalupana De Siler City Inc						General Merchandise			518 West Raleigh St.			SILER CITY			27344			$   272,710.00


			106664			Calvander Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			108 Dairyland Road			Chapel Hill			27516			$   950,577.00


			108285			Vasco Petroleum						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			401 Fair Bluff Rd			Tabor City			28463			$   - 0


			120305			Fast Mart 23						Convenience Store			3668 Avents Ferry Road			Sanford			27330			$   201,413.00


			112162			Tomodachi Japanese Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			202 Brynn Marr Road			Jacksonville			28546			$   528,733.00


			109236			Quick Shop						Convenience Store			4328 Central Ave			Charlotte			28205			$   808,528.00


			120985			Sanford Mart						Convenience Store			2526 White Hill Road			Sanford			27332			$   13,285.00


			120089			7-Eleven #41129A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1605 E. Innes St			SALISBURY			28146			$   - 0


			110361			Fatback's Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			451 W US Highway 64			Murphy			28906			$   241,037.00


			118480			Mini Mart Main Street						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			126 N. Main Street			Holly Springs			27540			$   157,199.00


			102632			Cumberland & Harnett Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2999 Lillington Highway			Spring Lake			28390			$   195,888.00


			111868			Corner Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2616 NC HWY 56			CREEDMOOR			27522			$   1,039,201.00


			120241			EZ Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1001 E Washington St			Nashville			27856			$   1,610,319.00


			118684			BJ's Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1755 Main Street			BRYSON CITY			28713			$   550,566.00


			120473			J & N Grocery						Convenience Store			1142 Beulaville Hwy.			Richlands			28574			$   417,549.00


			102642			Kopp's Kwik Stop 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3196 George II Hwy			Southport			28461			$   1,592,406.00


			120774			French Corner Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3154 Worsham Mill Rd.			Ruffin			27326			$   86,723.00


			217741			Love's Travel Stop # 412			Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3948 Hodges Chapel Rd			Dunn			28334			$   216,072.00


			220506			Carolina Fast Mart # 6			Carolina Oil Company of Concor			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4470 High 49 South			Harrisburg			28075			$   516,707.00


			102755			Wilder Grocery			Varahi MAA Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			310 North Main Street			Mount Gilead			27306			$   240,407.00


			100178			Little Buck Food Mart #4			Black Buck Enterprises, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			717 N Cannon Blvd			KANNAPOLIS			28083			$   1,043,868.00


			222428			Bull Market 112			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2108 Avondale Drive			Durham			27704			$   318,128.00


			226883			Town and Country			A&D 2017 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1423 E. Club Blvd.			Durham			27704			$   625,048.00


			226921			RJ's			211 Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5105 N Fayetteville Road			LUMBERTON			28360			$   274,339.00


			211223			Quick Mart #3			MIR LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			891 Tunnel Road			ASHEVILLE			28805			$   308,622.00


			213285			Ready Mart #6			Ready Mart Inc			Convenience Store			641 N Broad St.			Seagrove			27341			$   670,559.00


			106725			Sonny's Mini Mart			S S P Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			386 S. McKinley Street			Coats			27521			$   636,141.00


			226302			Right Way			Salim NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			407 E Main Street			WOODLAND			27897			$   98,026.00


			214242			Bass Country Store			S S P Inc			Convenience Store			8440 NC 27 E.			Coats			27521			$   683,206.00


			502152			Refuel 128			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			45 Taylor Rd.			PITTSBORO			27312			$   844,196.00


			502504			Wegmans Food Markets #145			Wegmans Food Markets Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11051 Ligon Mill Rd.			WAKE FOREST			27587			$   969,601.00


			528373			Circle K#2723797			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			302 East Williams St			APEX			27502			$   508,905.00


			529013			Duke St Family Fare # 214			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3804 N Duke St			Durham			27704			$   1,173,156.00


			548003			New Dixie Mart #4			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1609 Hwy 158 & Z00 Rd			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   305,770.00


			211252			Lucky Stop Mini Mart			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3732 Sunset Harbor Road			Bolivia			28422			$   182,073.00


			529039			Lowes Grove Family Fare # 335			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2317 E NC 54			Durham			27713			$   875,473.00


			116549			Express Food Mart			Sarjak NC LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2013 Lane St.			Kannapolis			28083			$   334,310.00


			102177			Buy & Go #5			Buy & Go, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5308 Hillsborough Street			Raleigh			27606			$   564,326.00


			527015			Quality Mart # 30			Quality Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1431 Cotton Grove Rd			Lexington			27292			$   370,946.00


			502118			Refuel 118			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			728 N Church St.			Burlington			27217			$   340,437.00


			229541			Richardson & Son			Richardson & Son LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			565 NC Hwy 20			Tar Heel			28392			$   33,698.00


			229681			Lucky Spot			Nawaf Abdullah Algazali			Convenience Store			335 N. Chestnut St			HENDERSON			27536			$   95,716.00


			529066			Cedar Village Family Fare #168			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			618 Weaver Dairy Rd			Chapel Hill			27514			$   325,351.00


			544123			Food Lion # 925			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2705 N Main Street			HIGH POINT			27265			$   311,820.00


			582035			Scotchman  #3175			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			337 S. Sycamore St.			Rose Hill			28458			$   273,649.00


			554056			Murphy Express #8527			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7120 NC Hwy 73			DENVER			28037			$   783,900.00


			219241			B's Tobacco			MBYA Inc.			Convenience Store			1003 E. Broad St.			Fuquay Varina			27526			$   22,015.00


			522014			Hot Spot #2032			HOT SPOT			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			601 Hwy 64 West			Hayesville			28904			$   440,400.00


			544016			Food Lion # 124			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			102 N Reilly Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   268,081.00


			544507			Food Lion #47			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1327 E. Dixie Dr			Asheboro			27203			$   159,016.00


			586042			Walmart #7146			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1011 Shelby Rd			Kings Mountain			28086			$   251,148.00


			102969			Kopp's Kwik Stop #1			Kopp Bros., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3928 Business 17 E			Bolivia			28422			$   169,157.00


			500343			Fast Phil's # 17			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			939 Turnersburg Hwy			Statesville			28625			$   451,508.00


			501104			Cubbard Express #5			Cubbard Express Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1130 2nd St NE			Hickory			28601			$   1,254,978.00


			558036			Ingles Markets # 78			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3219 Taylorsville Rd HWY			STATESVILLE			28625			$   132,308.00


			586400			Walmart #5879 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			11145 Bryton Town Center Dr			HUNTERSVILLE			28078			$   215,161.00


			544450			Food Lion #504			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3206 S. NC 127 Hwy			HICKORY			28602			$   188,748.00


			591206			Speedway #08276			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2131 Forest Hills Rd W			Wilson			27893			$   210,475.00


			591173			Speedway #08273			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1345 John Small Ave			Washington			27889			$   324,998.00


			544310			Food Lion # 1367			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			130 S Hwy 16			Denver			28037			$   202,139.00


			222429			Bull Market 132			Erwin Oil Company, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			801 S. New Hope Road			Raleigh			27610			$   922,563.00


			104534			Raceway BP Amoco #6			Uyen Thi-Thu Phan			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2030 E. Roosevelt Blvd.			Monroe			28112			$   444,529.00


			529048			Family Fare Reynolda Rd # 398			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3836 Reynolda Rd			Winston Salem			27106			$   685,137.00


			579036			Quik Trip #1011			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			10132 Bellhaven Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28214			$   669,102.00


			570010			Phoenix Mart #781			Springer Eubank Company Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2403 Market St			Wilmington			28403			$   - 0


			503239			PMG SS # 51			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2746 Hwy 117 S			Dudley			28333			$   740,552.00


			586052			Walmart #3411			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			8660 Cliffdale Rd.			Fayetteville			28314			$   244,849.00


			580010			7-Eleven #35553			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store			2720 West C Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   310,740.00


			226181			Academy Quick Stop			Academy Quick Stop			Convenience Store			3006 Academy Road			Durham			27707			$   475,581.00


			544304			Food Lion # 2650			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1460 S Main St			China Grove			28023			$   417,292.00


			582062			One Stop/Scotchman Store #3726			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2765 Hickory Blvd			Hudson			28638			$   1,125,774.00


			580157			7 Eleven #42259H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2230 N Roberts Avenue			LUMBERTON			28358			$   130,893.00


			591028			Speedway #07991			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2500 W Franklin St			Gastonia			28052			$   399,481.00


			591137			Speedway #06987			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2604 S Saunders St			Raleigh			27603			$   79,881.00


			544107			Food Lion # 760			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			150 Andrews Road			Fayetteville			28311			$   711,611.00


			544479			Food Lion#671			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			998 US Hwy 264 East Bypass			Belhaven			27810			$   147,447.00


			110900			Local Market #1			Local Market Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			911 East Church Street			Cherryville			28021			$   324,692.00


			579007			QuikTrip #1009			QuikTrip Corporation			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			680 River Hwy			Mooresville			28117			$   431,024.00


			558701			Ingles #3 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			915 Merrimon Ave			Asheville			28804			$   12,065.00


			567034			Han-Dee Hugo # 83			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3525 S Wilmington St.			Raleigh			27603			$   443,401.00


			591069			Speedway #07936			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			514 Gallimore Dairy Rd			Greensboro			27409			$   333,550.00


			567093			Han-Dee Hugo's #208			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2776 NC Hwy. 49			Denton			27239			$   661,688.00


			558076			The iMarket #704			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1139 Tunnel Road			Asheville			28805			$   469,365.00


			544404			Food Lion # 865			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1230 Burkemount Ave			Morganton			28655			$   84,731.00


			591284			Speedway #08262			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10816 NC Hwy 55 E			Grantsboro			28529			$   356,889.00


			231683			Fastop Market #303			Isaacs Enterprises Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1020 E. Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   388,920.00


			231741			Petro Ave #2			Petro Ave LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			920 Eastern Ave			Nashville			27856			$   507,043.00


			118469			Shop N Save						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1504 Bethel Road			Morganton			28655			$   - 0


			118427			KP MART						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2736 Freedom Dr.			Charlotte			28208			$   1,262,607.00


			111123			Ashland Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			11960 NC 150			Reidsville			27320			$   53,659.00


			112762			Pig and More						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4473 Caratoke Hwy			COINJOCK			27923			$   - 0


			105377			Earl's Short Stop			Earl's Short Stop			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1249 NC 120 Highway			Mooresboro			28114			$   547,061.00


			114129			BJ's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10 Michigan Avenue			Asheville			28806			$   988,249.00


			116512			Sav Way						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4496 Wallburg Landing Dr			Winston Salem			27107			$   - 0


			109032			Sheetz #489			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1620 New Garden Road			Greensboro			27410			$   425,908.00


			120524			Sam's Mart #7						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2630 Beatties Ford Rd			Charlotte			28216			$   545,403.00


			106379			Sheetz #411			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			12290 North NC Highway 150			Winston Salem			27127			$   504,182.00


			118263			M&A 1 Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1251 N. Main St.			Roxboro			27573			$   14,781.00


			118876			Fairmont Kwik Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			203 N. Walnut Street			Fairmont			28340			$   257,123.00


			120491			Kap's Friendly Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4496 Wallburg Landing Dr			Winston Salem			27107			$   1,360,929.00


			107998			Choice						General Services			1122 Evans St.			GREENVILLE			27834			$   86,519.00


			300104			The Kilted Buffalo Langtree LLC						Bar			119 Landings Dr #101			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			120476			Sam's Mini Mart						Convenience Store			717 Rauhut St.			Burlington			27217			$   51,416.00


			120896			Z&A Grocery Inc						Convenience Store			700 Dr Martin Luther King Blvd			KINSTON			28501			$   50,527.00


			120489			Fairfield Gas Bar						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6581 Hwy 94			Fairfield			27826			$   298,859.00


			111504			South Queen Friendly Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			317 S. Queen St			KINSTON			28501			$   305,797.00


			300466			The Social						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			1078 Tunnel Rd. Suites A&B			ASHEVILLE			28805			$   - 0


			116170			Compare Foods						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			372 N Fayetteville St			Asheboro			27203			$   46,795.00


			116820			Smart Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2100 Sharpe Road			GREENSBORO			27406			$   399,005.00


			116963			Fresh Cuts						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			157 N Broad St.			Seagrove			27341			$   32,597.00


			116885			Conway Food and Deli						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			129 East Main St.			Conway			27820			$   - 0


			112585			T-Mart at Angier NC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			300 N. Raleigh St			Angier			27501			$   1,024,045.00


			112727			Mini Mart						Convenience Store			3450 Bragg Blvd Suite:B			Fayetteville			28303			$   48,444.00


			120064			JOL Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			910 Lake Road			Thomasville			27360			$   498,262.00


			120572			Kwik Kesh Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1614 Spring Garden St			Greensboro			27403			$   140,260.00


			300687			Hoplite Irish Pub & Restaurant						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			720 N Lake Park Blvd.			CAROLINA BEACH			28428			$   - 0


			108992			Low Price Grocery						Convenience Store			1500 Concord Ave.			Monroe			28110			$   263,015.00


			113013			Skylight Corner Store						Convenience Store			3216 Bay Road			WALLACE			28466			$   6,241.00


			120187			Hyco Lake Marina						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			9500 Semora Road			LEASBURG			27291			$   19,962.00


			120448			Fuel Smart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1901 Brentwood St Suite 103			High Point			27260			$   465,263.00


			112975			Best Buy Grocery & Grill						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3608 Benson Rd			Garner			27529			$   702,547.00


			104030			Stars Mart						Convenience Store			923 West C Street			Kannapolis			28081			$   169,592.00


			118004			OM Sai Om LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1202 Hickory Grove Road			Gastonia			28056			$   639,591.00


			106463			1899 Stop and Shop Corp						Convenience Store			1899 Ray Rd			Spring Lake			28390			$   399,854.00


			118360			Eastern Wayne Express Inc						Convenience Store			774 E. New Hope Rd.			Goldsboro			27534			$   210,147.00


			110947			Pete's Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6905 Doral Drive			Tobaccoville			27050			$   842,863.00


			114026			Community BP						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4088 Highlands Road			Franklin			28734			$   105,882.00


			120808			U.S. Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			221 E. Main St.			Havelock			28532			$   1,272,601.00


			110860			Pure Gas Station						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			533 N. Hughes Blvd.			Elizabeth City			27909			$   973,474.00


			110965			Papa Jacks Store Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8067 HWY 42 W			Kenly			27542			$   393,864.00


			300453			Upper Deck Sports Pub						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			329 N Harrison Ave			CARY			27513			$   - 0


			111212			Moody Mart						Convenience Store			3519 River Rd.			Washington			27889			$   143,764.00


			112170			Gillispie Curb Market						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1917 Martin Luther King Drive			Greensboro			27406			$   - 0


			106055			Handy Corner, Ltd.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2076 Startown Road			Lincolnton			28092			$   205,868.00


			114776			K&B Sabri Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2121 Poole Rd.			Raleigh			27610			$   245,326.00


			121026			AZ Food Mart Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2222 US Hwy 401S			Warrenton			27589			$   18,776.00


			120131			Exotic 777's						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			108 Boone Road			Eden			27288			$   160,380.00


			111947			AK MART						Convenience Store			660 S Pierce St. Suite B			EDEN			27288			$   (1,450.00)


			118446			Julie Mart Discounts						Convenience Store			8920 Nations Ford Road			Charlotte			28217			$   490,030.00


			116702			Waterfront Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1000 Park Dr.			Washington			27889			$   381,807.00


			120182			Countryside Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3062 Salisbury Road			Statesville			28677			$   794,883.00


			116535			Advent Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3455 Old Shelby Rd.			Hickory			28602			$   - 0


			100883			Circle D Food Mart # 9						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1013 N Road St			Elizabeth City			27909			$   491,152.00


			101703			PC Mart 1016, Clanton BP			D.V. Shah Corp.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			818 Clanton Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   268,993.00


			101574			Village Market # 2			Jarvis Food Markets, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3148 Sparta Road			North Wilkesboro			28659			$   162,318.00


			216421			Garner Mini Mart			Garner Mini Mart			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			308 Hwy 70 E			Garner			27529			$   - 0


			500403			TravelCenters of America			TA Operating LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1101 NC Hwy 61			Whitsett			27377			$   312,417.00


			108131			Kountry Korner			JK Management & Consulting Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			9413 N. Hwy 10			Vale			28168			$   942,701.00


			229262			Southern Store 101			SBAR 7 LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1008 E Church St			CHERRYVILLE			28021			$   551,134.00


			502403			Joe's Kwik Marts #6013			Joe's Kwik Marts LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1523 North NC 16 Hwy			Denver			28037			$   338,446.00


			219104			311 Food Mart			J Plus S Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			213 S. Market St			Madison			27025			$   533,788.00


			202021			Shop N Go Food Mart			Dominion Retail Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4640 Hillsborough Rd.			Durham			27705			$   732,000.00


			501305			Hot Spot # 5003			JOC Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1118 Brevard Road			Asheville			28806			$   842,529.00


			528388			Kangaroo Express # 3927			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7035 East WT Harris Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28215			$   792,469.00


			502151			Refuel 157			Refuel Operating Company LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4560 NC Hwy. 24/27			Mount Gilead			27306			$   426,799.00


			544311			Food Lion # 2627			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2931 E WT Harris Blvd			Charlotte			28213			$   229,235.00


			222661			Fay St. Grocery and Grill			Selam Enterprises Inc.			Convenience Store			1302 Fay Street			DURHAM			27701			$   238,410.00


			101000			Grocery Boy Jr. #40			Carolina Petro Products, LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2525 Jones Franklin Road			Raleigh			27606			$   895,218.00


			215723			Grab and Go Mart #2			Family Hospitality LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1530 Benvenue Rd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   1,478,006.00


			102087			Whit's Convenience Stores			Whit's Convenience Store, Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			7941 Hwy. 74 East			Polkton			28135			$   423,029.00


			503248			PMG SS # 71			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			105 E Connecticut Ave			Southern Pines			28387			$   530,592.00


			500367			Run In #275			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1136 Hickory Blvd.			Lenoir			28645			$   771,071.00


			224141			Privette's Grocery			Foymart Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4650 Old US Hwy 64			Zebulon			27597			$   585,332.00


			523009			Triangle Stop Food Store # 217			Four Seasons Triangle Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1210 Asheville Hwy			Brevard			28712			$   81,124.00


			503213			PMG SS # 2			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2602 Raeford Rd			Fayetteville			28303			$   649,088.00


			529073			Graham Shell Family Fare #266			Family Fare			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			301 S Main St			Graham			27253			$   1,881,534.00


			544391			Food Lion # 1275			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			101 Dreadnaught Street			Richlands			28574			$   414,045.00


			210561			K. C. Quickie Mart			A & M Mini Mart Inc of Burling			Convenience Store			312 Providence Road			Graham			27253			$   193,067.00


			586445			Walmart #2908 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			201 Montgomery Xing			BISCOE			27209			$   89,592.00


			544274			Food Lion # 2572			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2380 W Nc 10 Hwy			Newton			28658			$   329,094.00


			591135			Speedway #06959			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2808 Hwy 70 E			Clayton			27520			$   305,743.00


			503243			PMG SS # 59			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3400 Ramsey St			FAYETTEVILLE			28311			$   442,449.00


			505035			Minuteman Food Mart #48			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			270 Washington St			Whiteville			28472			$   1,110,669.00


			590035			Publix North Carolina LP#1555			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			4055 Harris Square Dr.			HARRISBURG			28075			$   710,815.00


			554076			Murphy USA #7500			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2726 N Main Street			High Point			27265			$   257,367.00


			584010			Citistop #111			ABAL LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			357 New Leicester Hwy			ASHEVILLE			28806			$   396,716.00


			528078			Circle K #1513			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			770 N Wesleyan Blvd			Rocky Mount			27804			$   373,539.00


			230321			Cigarettes and More			LLTOFAUS Inc.			Convenience Store			3816 Sardis Church Rd. Ste 107			MONROE			28110			$   168,459.00


			567005			Han-Dee Hugo # 46			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1920 Rock Quarry Road			Raleigh			27610			$   614,004.00


			558821			Ingles #27 Kiosk			Ingles Gas Kiosks Chainhead			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			756 S. Church Street			Forest City			28043			$   122,031.00


			586355			Walmart #3304 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1624 NC #14 Hwy			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   162,359.00


			544132			Food Lion # 996			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			7971 Fayetteville Road			Raleigh			27603			$   291,341.00


			230302			Tobacco & Beverage Outlet			Rudveda Inc			Convenience Store			426 Albemarle Road			Troy			27371			$   638,672.00


			586064			Walmart #4431			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			966 East Iredell Ave.			Mooresville			28115			$   240,618.00


			544367			Food Lion # 981			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			11560 NC Hwy 55 Ste 14			Alliance			28529			$   353,368.00


			554095			Murphy USA #7957			Murphy Oil			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5708 Yadkin Road			FAYETTEVILLE			28303			$   113,400.00


			586340			Walmart #2000 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			5400 N Croatan Hwy Ste 10			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   189,186.00


			528138			Circle K #2720320			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3289 Avent Ferry Rd			Raleigh			27606			$   233,069.00


			106162			Wendell Mart Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2901 Wendel Blvd			Wendell			27591			$   754,617.00


			505016			Minuteman Food Mart #27			Minuteman Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2530 E 5Th St			Lumberton			28358			$   356,344.00


			586441			Walmart #1849 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			320 E Hanes Mill Rd.			WINSTON SALEM			27105			$   122,040.00


			544142			Food Lion # 1090			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1072 N Main Street			Walnut Cove			27052			$   139,206.00


			544493			Food Lion #1390			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1202 US Hwy 158 Bus West			Warrenton			27563			$   136,538.00


			544052			Food Lion # 455			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3609 Matthews - Mint Hill Road			Matthews			28105			$   527,975.00


			503220			PMG SS # 15			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			437 Fayetteville Hwy			Newton Grove			28366			$   417,505.00


			544518			Food Lion #2238			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			683 South Hughes Blvd			Elizabeth City			27909			$   221,790.00


			592001			Fresh Foods #2			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1000 N Pine Street			Lumberton			28358			$   51,416.00


			592008			Fresh Foods #1			Fresh Foods LLC			Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1218 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr			Lumberton			28358			$   66,638.00


			576066			Harris Teeter #175			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2012 South Croatan Hwy			Kill Devil Hills			27948			$   522,856.00


			576114			Harris Teeter #340			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			9759 Sam Furr Road			Huntersville			28078			$   469,119.00


			596005			Southeast Energy LLC #1409			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			377 Long Shoals Rd.			ARDEN			28704			$   171,423.00


			599014			Breeze Thru #31137			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3258 Highway 8 and 65			Germanton			27019			$   335,491.00


			502701			Wawa 6100			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1900 N Croatan Highway			KILL DEVIL HILLS			27948			$   413,912.00


			558058			Ingles Markets # 131			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2 Sweetwater Rd			Robbinsville			28771			$   58,277.00


			580143			7-Eleven #41842H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4245 Louisburg Rd.			RALEIGH			27604			$   102,010.00


			591032			Speedway #07919			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1508 Yadkinville Rd			Mocksville			27028			$   442,979.00


			599008			Breeze Thru #30139			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8321 Jenks Rd			APEX			27523			$   755,372.00


			118298			Shop N Go of Mocksville						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2997 US Hwy 64 East			Mocksville			27028			$   - 0


			106856			Westside Shell						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			214 W. Broad Ave			Rockingham			28379			$   752,444.00


			112810			Corner Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			8380 Old NC 10			HICKORY			28602			$   218,087.00


			120308			Southern Woods & Waters Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3405 NC Hwy 242 N			BENSON			27504			$   260,241.00


			228581			Circle H Stores #1			Circle H Stores #1			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1701 W Raleigh Rd			WILSON			27896			$   1,629,352.00


			300624			Tap That OBX						Bar			4622 N Virginia Dare Trail			KITTY HAWK			27949			$   - 0


			231561			Dabney Speed EZS Mart			DABNEY SPEED EZS MART INC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1202 Western Boulevard			Tarboro			27886			$   267,970.00


			118054			Dean's Superette						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			800 S Lincoln St.			Dallas			28034			$   89,549.00


			118752			R&R Mart 2						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			7212-B Brown Summitt Rd			Browns Summit			27214			$   474,339.00


			109913			1 Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2912 West Hwy 150			Crouse			28033			$   111,760.00


			107682			Sheetz #453			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5519 Gumtree Road			Winston-Salem			27107			$   870,211.00


			107775			Sheetz #470			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1520 South Jake Alexander Blvd			Salisbury			28146			$   417,763.00


			111983			Sheetz #836			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1695 US 1 HWY S			SOUTHERN PINES			28387			$   295,213.00


			114880			Z Mart of Kinston						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 JP Harrison Blvd			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			118250			B&E Mini Mart						Convenience Store			1404 Old Snow Hill Road			Kinston			28501			$   - 0


			114734			Sunshine Petro LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			415 S Main St			Rolesville			27571			$   851,124.00


			114996			County Line 64						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			119 Campground Rd			Statesville			28625			$   397,216.00


			118916			Marshall's Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13955 Hwy. 41-S			Fairmont			28340			$   763,122.00


			120098			Fairview Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1612 Charlotte Hwy			FAIRVIEW			28730			$   223,627.00


			112756			Key Largo Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2795 US 221A Hwy			MOORESBORO			28114			$   460,178.00


			114378			Drexel Kwik Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			208 Mimosa St.			Drexel			28619			$   147,251.00


			111482			Heath's Pawn						Other			1845 LeJeune Blvd			JACKSONVILLE			28546			$   153,680.00


			120682			Kwik Mart						Convenience Store			1204 W Fairfield Rd			HIGH POINT			27263			$   92,778.00


			112514			VaVa Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4928 Cumberland Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			116610			Friends Market Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			110 W. Ash St			Goldsboro			27530			$   495,120.00


			116960			Akshar KM LLC						Convenience Store			716 N Cleveland Avenue			Kings Mountain			28086			$   344,371.00


			120640			Spring Mart LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5016-100 Spring Forest Road			Raleigh			27616			$   1,349,064.00


			118911			M N P Retail						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			3101 Sweeten Creek Rd			Asheville			28803			$   607,456.00


			120419			Easy Food Mart						Convenience Store			1850 Pickrell Road			REIDSVILLE			27320			$   25,850.00


			300664			VFW Post #4066						Club or Association			855 W. Sumter St.			SHELBY			28150			$   - 0


			120306			Fast Mart 24						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15598 Hwy. 15-501			Aberdeen			28315			$   321,864.00


			118996			Gunter's Citgo						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			5900 Church St.			Greensboro			27455			$   283,332.00


			106804			B & M Food Service						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			12740 Lancaster Hwy			Pineville			28134			$   2,248,858.00


			118663			Shell Spot						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			605 Swannanoa River Road			ASHEVILLE			28805			$   134,578.00


			120011			Stop N Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2435 Randleman Road			Greensboro			27406			$   103,880.00


			114294			Carlie C's IGA #885						Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			801 S. 13th St			Erwin			28339			$   114,992.00


			100221			Piggly Wiggly #6						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			12536 Sanford St.			Bailey			27807			$   258,371.00


			108750			Hunter's Crossing						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1065 Belgrade Swansboro Rd			Hubert			28539			$   220,680.00


			111916			West Court Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			6080 US 221 S			MARION			28752			$   308,129.00


			116057			Norwood Express Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			130 S. Main St			Norwood			28128			$   681,580.00


			121047			Water Works Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1698 US 29 Business			Reidsville			27320			$   36,000.00


			300606			Pippa's Cafe						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			10040 Edison Square Dr. NW			CONCORD			28027			$   - 0


			106587			Langley Sales Agency, LLC						Other			209 N 2nd St			Wilmington			28401			$   194,541.00


			121009			PC Mart 1015						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3920 The Plz			CHARLOTTE			28205			$   163,606.00


			120500			Brother Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3719 Indiana Ave			Winston Salem			27105			$   792,189.00


			121053			Hup In Mart						Convenience Store			1900 Milton Road			Charlotte			28215			$   20,700.00


			120408			7-Eleven #42052A						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2155 Airport Blvd West			WILSON			27896			$   254,426.00


			106364			Falls Lake Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2713 Durham Rd			Wake Forest			27587			$   332,403.00


			116956			Norlina Mini Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			215 Hwy 1 S			Norlina			27563			$   - 0


			118161			Fast & Friendly Food Mart 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			830 Jake Alexander Blvd S.			SALISBURY			28147			$   516,758.00


			116312			Pitt Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14601 Statesville Rd.			Huntersville			28078			$   389,498.00


			116323			SN Food Mart 2						Convenience Store			2708 S Saunders St			Raleigh			27603			$   1,394,329.00


			120603			The Country Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2920 Joe Brown Hwy			Murphy			28906			$   46,381.00


			118785			College Park						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 River St			Wilkesboro			28697			$   342,079.00


			118938			Fairway One Stop # 17						Convenience Store			1601 West Ward Avenue			High Point			27260			$   138,890.00


			120998			Oakwood Grocery						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1639 Brushy Mtn Rd			WILKESBORO			28697			$   6,613.00


			116182			Massey Hill Inc						Convenience Store			602 Gillespie St.			Fayetteville			28306			$   261,959.00


			116012			Sunrise #4						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1002 W Main St			Mayodan			27027			$   399,782.00


			118409			Dong Phuong Oriental Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			3738-J Farmington Dr			Greensboro			27407			$   210,135.00


			116742			P and D Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			238 N. Main Street			Eden			27288			$   318,269.00


			100165			Dillon's Corner						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			46792 NC Highway 12			Buxton			27920			$   235,225.00


			118080			Best Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2945 Richlands Hwy			Jacksonville			28540			$   239,060.00


			114159			In & Out Kwik Mart						Convenience Store			3000 Creech Rd			Raleigh			27610			$   19,576.00


			118511			Quick Pick Grocery						Convenience Store			714 Greensboro Rd.			High Point			27260			$   211,157.00


			118051			Southern Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1274 Hurdle Mills Rd			Roxboro			27573			$   109,713.00


			112819			Mill Creek First Stop LLC						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6208 Boston Rd			Roxboro			27574			$   149,582.00


			113067			Sam's Mart 113						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			8515 E. WT Haris Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28227			$   - 0


			120065			Chicken Shack						Convenience Store			425 Hooker Rd. Unit #104			Greenville			27834			$   72,945.00


			211244			Happy Mart # 5			Alhobishi Convenience Stores & Rentals Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			19369 Hwy 301 N			Saint Pauls			28384			$   282,615.00


			108139			Smoke For Less			M & Meda LLP			General Merchandise			750 Chatham St.			Cary			27511			$   339,421.00


			110551			Pisgah Valley Market			DEU Enterprises Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1406 Pisgah Hwy. (Hwy. 151)			CANDLER			28715			$   327,442.00


			220911			Home Run Market #19			Home Run Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2878 Amity Hill Rd.			STATESVILLE			28677			$   621,827.00


			229022			Quick'N E-Z #12			TA &S Enterprises of NC Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1419 W. Trade Street			Charlotte			28216			$   375,402.00


			102553			Jack B Quick # 5			Jack B., Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2790 Connelly Springs Rd			Granite Falls			28630			$   328,506.00


			512032			Short Stop # 41			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			601 N Mckinley St			Coats			27521			$   - 0


			226282			Resco Mart 3			Red Star Oil Co, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			406 Shepard School Road			Zebulon			27597			$   356,553.00


			528290			Circle K #2723119			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1137 N Brightleaf Blvd			Smithfield			27577			$   622,111.00


			558097			Ingles Gas Express #112			Ingles Markets, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			706 East Dixon Blvd			SHELBY			28152			$   63,134.00


			209542			Capital Mart			Krishna Investments, Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4125 Capital Blvd			Raleigh			27604			$   837,948.00


			528209			Circle K #2720939			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2928 US Hwy 301 S			Wilson			27893			$   374,516.00


			888319			Rockingham World Truck Series			Fast Trip			Special Events and Locations			2152 North US Hwy 1			Rockingham			28379			$   12,819.00


			217121			Jay's Food Mart			Shree Zapesvari Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			200 W. Morganton Rd			Southern Pines			28387			$   697,067.00


			528145			Circle K #2720382			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1204 US Hwy 70 E			Hillsborough			27278			$   306,752.00


			228541			College Lakes Liberty			B&J Enterprises			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4147 Ramsey St			Fayetteville			28311			$   - 0


			222723			Pit Stop 1709			H&K Petroleum			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1709 Lake Wheeler Rd			Raleigh			27603			$   173,024.00


			210565			Eagle Food Market			A & M Mini Mart Inc of Burling			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			501 Burlington Ave.			Gibsonville			27249			$   359,847.00


			103242			Parade on Macon Street			Crawley Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			325 East Macon Street			Warrenton			27589			$   3,300.00


			512048			Short Stop # 65			Short Stop Food Marts			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4946 NC Hwy 87 S			Fayetteville			28306			$   - 0


			230666			Pops #806			Pops Mart Fuels LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4290 Highway 17 North			ERNUL			28527			$   244,383.00


			503264			PMG 405			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1899 Skibo Road			Fayetteville			28303			$   108,620.00


			509054			Lowe's Foods # 188			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1236 Guilford College Rd			Jamestown			27282			$   313,063.00


			229441			Tobacco Plus			Mohsen Inc			Convenience Store			511 E. Main St.			Ahoskie			27910			$   4,303.00


			586366			Walmart #4273 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1112 New Pointe Blvd			LELAND			28451			$   427,077.00


			586395			Walmart #2836 (Supercenter)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			1051 E. Broad St			FUQUAY VARINA			27526			$   257,535.00


			580167			7 Eleven #42284H			7-Eleven Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			41 Springbrook Ave			CLAYTON			27520			$   183,818.00


			528458			Circle K #2704593			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1925 N. Bragg Blvd			SPRING LAKE			28390			$   737,108.00


			544340			Food Lion # 2638			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			6209 Rock Quarry Road			Raleigh			27610			$   328,565.00


			567027			HAN-DEE HUGO # 72			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2703 HWY 55 W			Cary			27519			$   324,941.00


			548030			New Dixie Mart #224			New Dixie			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			320 W. 5th Street			Roanoke Rapids			27870			$   302,469.00


			502402			Joe's Kwik Marts # 6012			Joe's Kwik Marts LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			10925 University City Blvd			CHARLOTTE			28213			$   326,700.00


			219162			Dunn Slip In			Food Masters Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			427 Jonesbono Road			Dunn			28334			$   - 0


			503214			PMG SS # 5			PMG Carolinas LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3607 Legion Rd			Hope Mills			28348			$   - 0


			586337			Walmart #1767 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			4540 Main Street			SHALLOTTE			28470			$   377,578.00


			567029			Han-Dee Hugo # 76			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			423 Pleasant Dr.			Durham			27703			$   319,023.00


			514001			Citistop # 107			Citizens Fuel Co			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			760 Haywood Rd			Asheville			28806			$   156,844.00


			528100			Circle K Store #1501			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1071 Chestnut Lane			MATTHEWS			28104			$   359,956.00


			544012			Food Lion # 99			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			321 Franklin Plaza			Louisburg			27549			$   195,064.00


			586421			Walmart #1953 (Super Center)			Wal-Mart Stores East LP			Superstore			705 Retail Way			LOUISBURG			27549			$   138,933.00


			544321			Food Lion # 809			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3037 Legion Road			Fayetteville			28306			$   462,606.00


			567046			Han-Dee Hugo # 1			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			306 HWY 87			Riegelwood			28456			$   610,158.00


			545103			GAS CENTER # 5			Gas Center Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3440 S College Rd			Wilmington			28412			$   861,204.00


			500375			Run-In #810			Raymer Oil Company			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1200 N Bridge St			Elkin			28621			$   371,667.00


			544119			Food Lion # 894			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2660 Ramada Road			Burlington			27215			$   391,617.00


			544286			Food Lion # 2593			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			3022 Fayetteville St			Durham			27707			$   187,096.00


			567104			Han-Dee Hugo's # 222			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1518 E Innes St			Salisbury			28146			$   518,770.00


			582001			Scotchman #3001			GPM Southeast LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			15515 Hwy 53 East			Maple Hill			28454			$   402,911.00


			509139			Lowe's Food #287			Lowes Foods LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			2025-1 Flower Drive			WINTERVILLE			28590			$   114,602.00


			544252			Food Lion # 2504			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1030 N Rogers Ln			Raleigh			27610			$   489,144.00


			591232			Speedway #08187			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14477 US Hwy 17			Hampstead			28443			$   261,832.00


			544468			Food Lion #412			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			901 Smokey Park Hwy			CANDLER			28715			$   163,073.00


			528366			Circle K#2723786			Circle K			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			621 Green Valley Rd			Greensboro			27408			$   406,575.00


			544546			Food Lion #2258			Food Lion			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			55 Ford Meadows Road			GARNER			27529			$   305,868.00


			567099			Han-Dee Hugo's #9			Han-Dee Hugo (Sampson-Bladen)			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2091 Southport Supply Rd SE			BOLIVIA			28422			$   703,396.00


			590039			Publix North Carolina LP #1586			Publix North Carolina LP			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			635 Greenville Highway			HENDERSONVILLE			28792			$   349,323.00


			558007			Ingles Markets # 8			Ingles Markets, Inc			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			550 Hwy 9			Black Mountain			28711			$   248,131.00


			593002			Duck Thru Food Store # 3			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			401 NC 561 W			Ahoskie			27910			$   487,445.00


			593050			Duck Thru Food Store #57			Jernigan Oil Co Inc.			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			316 E. Hamlet St			PINETOPS			27864			$   453,115.00


			231481			Piggly Wiggly #339			PWNC Grocers LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			326 S. 5th Street			SAINT PAULS			28384			$   7,553.00


			576063			Harris Teeter #172			Harris Teeter LLC			Supermarket (more than 5 check stands)			1817 Martin Luther King Jr Pky			Durham			27707			$   716,989.00


			502710			Wawa 6106			Wawa North Carolina LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			150 Jackson Ct.			LUMBERTON			28358			$   79,683.00


			591076			Speedway #07973			Speedway LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3410 S Main St			Salisbury			28147			$   880,046.00


			599021			Cheek's  Convenience & Grill			Breeze Thru Markets LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			2689 Blowing Rock Blvd			Lenoir			28645			$   396,843.00


			118416			Gates Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1901 Lowell Bethesda Rd.			Gastonia			28056			$   380,543.00


			111930			Myers Grocery Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2101 Griffith Rd			WINSTON SALEM			27103			$   214,396.00


			110154			Main Way Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			500 East Main St.			Hamlet			28345			$   253,999.00


			120766			Lucky Stop 7			SAFWAN MART LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			654 Virginia Road			Edenton			27932			$   332,286.00


			118835			CORNER GROCERY						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			101 McAdenville Rd			Lowell			28098			$   1,163,944.00


			596003			Southeast Energy LLC #1405			Southeast Energy LLC			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1783 S Main St			Waynesville			28786			$   850,017.00


			232064			5 Star #4			A&S C Stores Inc			Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1108 W Broad Street			Saint Pauls			28384			$   139,814.00


			111553			Sheetz #669			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			13401 Falls of Neuse Road			RALEIGH			27614			$   735,573.00


			116955			Mitchell's Food Mart I Inc.						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			5021 Zebulon Rd.			Zebulon			27597			$   399,282.00


			109348			Sheetz # 511			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1700 East Market St.			Smithfield			27577			$   626,339.00


			118641			New Bern Oriental Market						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1719 Red Robin Lane			New Bern			28562			$   132,442.00


			111886			Sheetz #794			Sheetz 356			Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4112 W US HWY 421			WILKESBORO			28697			$   145,956.00


			118717			Xpress Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			4601 Statesville Road			Charlotte			28269			$   629,326.00


			120838			Shop N Go 1						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			100 E Woodlawn Rd.			Charlotte			28217			$   218,890.00


			118758			Rite Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			801 East 11th Street			Siler City			27344			$   571,043.00


			116761			Seven Lakes Friendly Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			4219 Hwy 211			West End			27376			$   1,469,348.00


			112986			Kivett Drive Grocery						Convenience Store			1506 Oneka Avenue			High Point			27260			$   46,578.00


			118890			Pantry Shop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3000 W. English Rd			HIGH POINT			27262			$   466,891.00


			320421			Baker's Cafe			Heathens Den LLC			Restaurant without Liquor License			9114 NC 226 S			NEBO			28761			$   - 0


			114891			Super Fast Lanes						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			6215 South Hwy 41			Wallace			28466			$   211,959.00


			300381			Iron Thunder Saloon & Grill Mooresville						Restaurant with Liquor &/or Beer License			124 Meadow Hill Circle			MOORESVILLE			28117			$   - 0


			104485			M & J Food Stores, Inc						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			1902 Old Haywood Rd			Asheville			28806			$   558,635.00


			116287			RD Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			3336 Alamance Church Road			Julian			27283			$   386,286.00


			112955			Kaka Holdings						Convenience Store			2540 1st Ave SW			Hickory			28602			$   - 0


			116811			B & B Food Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			721-A US Hwy 70			Hildebran			28637			$   - 0


			114827			BJ's Gas & Food						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			2294 Smoky Park Hwy			Candler			28715			$   616,066.00


			101134			Value Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1116 McAlway Road			Charlotte			28211			$   410,596.00


			118700			Quick Stop						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			207 Middle St.			Maxton			28364			$   108,748.00


			111417			Tropicana Supermarket						Grocery Store (5 or less check stands)			1917 W Cumberland St			DUNN			28334			$   44,297.00


			120799			Harrells Store						Convenience Store with Gas Pump			589 Tomahawk Hwy			Harrells			28444			$   383,778.00


			120661			Fast Shop Food Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			644 W. Prospect Avenue			Raeford			28376			$   590,212.00


			120344			Awesome Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			1661 Rockfish Rd			RAEFORD			28376			$   629,186.00


			120032			OM Convenience Mart						Convenience Store with Gas Pump & Fast Food			14724 NC Hwy 71 N			Shannon			28386			$   180,332.00













Bin PP July 2, 2024 August 6, 2024 September 3, 2024 October 1, 2024 November 5, 2024 December 3, 2024 January 7, 2025 February 4, 2025 March 4, 2025 April 1, 2025 May 6, 2025 June 3, 2025
1 $1 Lucky 7s Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Tic Tac Bonus Lucky 7s Lucky 7s Lucky 7s $5,000 Triple Play
2 $1 $50 Loaded $50 Loaded $50 Loaded $50 Loaded Holiday Cash 10X Holiday Cash 10X $50 Loaded 5X The Cash 5X The Cash 5X The Cash 5X The Cash
3 $2 $100 Loaded $100 Loaded $100 Loaded $100 Loaded Holiday Cash 20X Holiday Cash 20X Super 7-11-21 10X The Cash 10X The Cash 10X The Cash Lady Luck Lady Luck
4 $2 Payday Payday Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Junior Big Ol' Bucks Hit $100 Hit $100 $25,000 Triple Play
5 $3 Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria Loteria New Loteria New Loteria New Loteria New Loteria New Loteria New Loteria New Loteria
6 $3 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword 15X Cashword New 15X Cashword New 15X Cashword New 15X Cashword New 15X Cashword New 15X Cashword
7 $3 Skee-Ball Skee-Ball Skee-Ball Skee-Ball Holiday Cash 30X Holiday Cash 30X
8 $5 $400,000 Jackpot $400,000 Jackpot Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Mega Bucks Prize Link Multiplier Prize Link Multiplier Prize Link Multiplier
9 $5 Power Cashword Power Cashword Power Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword Xtreme Cashword



10 $5 Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Super Loteria Lucky $50s Lucky $50s Lucky $50s Lucky $50s
11 $5 Red Hot Slots Red Hot Slots Red Hot Slots Ca$h Plu$ Ca$h Plu$ $200,000 Triple Play
12 $5 Triple Red 777's Triple Red 777's Triple Red 777's Triple Red 777's Holiday Cash 50X Holiday Cash 50X $200,000 Money Rush $200,000 Money Rush $200,000 Money Rush $200,000 Money Rush Spicy Hot Riches Spicy Hot Riches
13 $5 20X The Cash GAME OF THRONES™ GAME OF THRONES™ GAME OF THRONES™ GAME OF THRONES™ Diamond 10X Diamond 10X Diamond 10X Diamond 10X Diamond 10X Diamond 10X Diamond 10X
14 $5 $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded $500 Loaded 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash 20X The Cash
15 $10 $1,000,000 Loteria $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Cashword $1,000,000 Triple Play
16 $10 $80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash BlowoutHoliday Cash Blowout Holiday Cash Blowout $80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout$80 Million Cash Blowout
17 $10 $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded $2,000 Loaded Lucky Loteria Lucky Loteria Lucky Loteria Lucky Loteria
18 $10 50X The Cash 50X The Cash Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks Jumbo Bucks
19 $10 Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash Ultimate Dash 50X The Cash 2025 50X The Cash 2025 50X The Cash 2025 50X The Cash 2025 50X The Cash 2025
20 $10 $1,000,000 Money Rush $1,000,000 Money Rush $1,000,000 Money Rush Emerald 10s Emerald 10s Emerald 10s
21 $20 Power 20's $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout $50,000 Payout
22 $20 $2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond DeluxeMerry Multiplier Merry Multiplier $2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond Deluxe$2,000,000 Diamond DeluxeMaximum Money BlowoutMaximum Money BlowoutMaximum Money Blowout
23 $20 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 100X The Cash 2025 100X The Cash 2025 100X The Cash 2025 100X The Cash 2025 100X The Cash 2025 100X The Cash 2025
24 $20 Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Big Cash Payout Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big Win Big
25 $20 Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions Instant Millions $2 Million Vault $2 Million Vault
26 $30 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash 200X The Cash Max-A-Million Max-A-Million Max-A-Million Max-A-Million
27 $30 Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s Supreme 7s
28 $30 $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate $5M Ultimate Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks Millionaire Bucks
29 $50 $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular $10 Million Spectacular
30 $50 $8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker$8 Million Money Maker



Number of Games 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
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All respondents must complete and return either the attached Affidavits A and B OR Affidavit C





 


34





Affidavit A -- Identification of Subcontractors 


State of __________________________ 


County of _________________________ 


Affidavit of _____________________________________________________________ (Name of Responding Contractor) 


I do hereby certify that on this Proposal, we will subcontract the following business enterprises as vendors, suppliers, or providers of professional services. 


	Firm Name, Address and Phone # 	 Work type 	*Minority Category


			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			





			


			


			








*Minority categories: Black, African American (B), Hispanic (H), Asian American (A) American Indian (I), Female (F), Socially and Economically Disadvantaged (D), Not a Minority Business (N/A)





The total value of minority business contracting will be ($): ____________________ 





The undersigned hereby certifies that they have read the terms of the minority business commitment and are authorized to bind the Responding Contractor to the commitment herein set forth. 


_________________________________________________________________________ (Signature of Authorized Representative) 


_________________________________________________________________________ (Print Name) 


_________________________________________________________________________ 


(Title) 


_________________________________________________________________________ 


(Date) 


NOTARY: 


State of________________________, County of_____________________________ 


Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____________________ 20___. 


Notary Public__________________________ 


My commission expires__________________ 


[SEAL]






Affidavit B- Listing of Good Faith Efforts 


State of __________________________ 


County of _____________________ 


Affidavit of ____________________________________________________________ (Name of Responding Contractor) 


I have made a good faith effort to comply under the following areas checked: 


Responding Contractors must earn at least 50 points from the good faith efforts listed for their Proposal to be considered responsive. 


 1 – (10 pts) Contacted minority businesses that reasonably could have been expected to submit a Proposal and that were known to the Contractor, or available on State or local government maintained lists, at least 10 days before the Proposal date and notified them of the nature and scope of the work to be performed. 


 2 --(10 pts) Made the plans, specifications, and requirements available for review by prospective minority businesses, or providing these documents to them at least 10 days before the Proposal are due. 


 3 – (15 pts) Divided or combined elements of work into economically feasible units to facilitate minority participation. 


 4 – (10 pts) Worked with minority trade, community, or contractor organizations identified by the Office of Historically Underutilized Businesses and included in the Proposal documents that provide assistance in recruitment of minority businesses. 


[bookmark: _Hlk88671011] 5 – (10 pts) Attended pre-Proposal meetings scheduled by the Commission.


 6 – (20 pts) Provided assistance in getting required bonding or insurance or provided alternatives to bonding or insurance for subcontractors. 


 7 – (15 pts) Negotiated in good faith with interested minority businesses and did not reject them as unqualified without sound reasons based on their capabilities. (Any rejection of a minority business based on lack of qualification should have the reasons documented in writing.) 


 8 – (25 pts) Provide assistance to an otherwise qualified minority business in need of equipment, loan capital, lines of credit, or joint pay agreements to secure loans, supplies, or letters of credit, including waiving credit that is ordinarily required. Assisted minority businesses in obtaining the same unit pricing with the Contractor’s suppliers in order to help minority businesses in establishing credit. 


 9 – (20 pts) Negotiated joint venture and partnership arrangements with minority businesses in order to increase opportunities for minority business participation on a public project when possible. 





 10 - (20 pts) Provided quick pay agreements and policies to enable minority contractors and suppliers to meet cash-flow demands. 


The undersigned, if declared to be the Successful Contractor, will enter into a formal agreement with the firms listed in the Identification of Minority Business Participation schedule conditional upon scope of Contract to be executed with the Commission. Substitution of contractors must be in accordance with N.C.G.S. §143-128.2(d). Failure to abide by this statutory provision will constitute a breach of the Contract. 


The undersigned hereby certifies that they have read the terms of the minority business commitment and are authorized to bind the Contractor to the commitment herein set forth. 


_________________________________________________________________________ (Signature of Authorized Representative) 


_________________________________________________________________________ (Print Name) 


_________________________________________________________________________ 


(Title) 


_________________________________________________________________________ 


(Date) 


NOTARY: 


State of________________________, County of_____________________________ 


Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____________________ 20___. 


Notary Public__________________________ 


My commission expires__________________                [SEAL] 








Affidavit C-- Intent to Perform Contract with Own Workforce 


State of _____________________________ 


County of____________________________ 


Affidavit of_____________________________________________________________ (Name   of Responding Contractor) 


      Responding Contractor is a Certified HUB Vendor:  Yes [image: ]      No [image: ]


      Responding Contractor is a Minority Vendor:      Yes [image: ]      No [image: ] 





I hereby certify that it is our intent to perform 100% of the work required for the Commission contract for the Scratch-Off Ticket Printing and Related Services.


In making this certification, the Responding Contractor states that the Responding Contractor does not customarily subcontract elements of this type project, and normally performs and has the capability to perform and will perform all elements of the work on this project with its own current work forces; and the Responding Contractor agrees to provide any additional information or documentation requested by the Commission in support of the above statement. 


The undersigned hereby certifies that they have read this certification and are authorized to bind the Responding Contractor to the commitments herein contained. 





____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Signature of Authorized Representative) 





____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Print Name)





 ____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Title)





 ____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Date) 





NOTARY: 


State of______________________, County of___________________________ 


Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____________________ 20___. 


Notary Public__________________________ 


My commission expires__________________        [SEAL]
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			NCEL SCRATCH OFF PLAY INSTRUCTIONS


			2/13/26


			Category			Play Instructions


			KNM $1 game (one winning number)			Match any of YOUR NUMBERS to the WINNING NUMBER, win PRIZE shown for that number.


			KNM $1 or $2 game (two winning numbers)			Match any of YOUR NUMBERS to either WINNING NUMBER, win PRIZE shown for that number.


			KNM $3, $5, $10, $20, $30, $50 games: (three or more winning #s):			Match any of YOUR NUMBERS to any of the WINNING NUMBERS, win PRIZE shown for that number.





			Match 3			Match 3 like amounts, win that amount.


			Match 3 Doubler (2 like amounts + doubler feature)			Match 2 like amounts and a "SymbolName" symbol, win DOUBLE that amount.


						Match 2 like amounts and a MONEY ROLL "MONEY ROLL" symbol, win DOUBLE that amount.


			Match 3 Tripler (2 like amounts + tripler feature)			Match 2 like amounts and a SYMBOLNAME "SYMBOLNAME" symbol, win TRIPLE that amount!


			Match 3 other multiplier (2 like amounts + multiplier feature)			Match 2 like amounts and a SYMBOLNAME "SYMBOLNAME" symbol, win # TIMES that amount!





			Find (symbol find - not KNM)			Find a "SYMBOL1" symbol, win PRIZE shown for that symbol.





			Tic-Tac-Toe			Get three "7" symbols in the same row, colum or diagonal line in the play area and win PRIZE shown!





			Beat The Dealer			If the total of any of YOUR HANDS beats the DEALER'S HAND, win PRIZE shown for that HAND.  If any of YOUR HANDS equals 21, win DOUBLE the PRIZE shown for that HAND!                    A=11, J,Q,K=10





			Features			Play Instructions


			Autowin [spell out the SYMBOL NAME before the "SYMBOL"]			Reveal a SYMBOLNAME "Symbol" symbol, win that PRIZE instantly.


			Autowin example			Reveal a MONEYBAG "MONEYBAG" symbol, win that PRIZE instantly.


			Doubler			Reveal a SYMBOLNAME "SymbolName" symbol, win DOUBLE the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			Doubler example			Reveal a MONEYBAG "MONEYBAG" symbol, win DOUBLE the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			2X			Reveal a "2X" symbol, win DOUBLE the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			3X			Reveal a "Symbol2" symbol, win TRIPLE the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			5X			Reveal a "5X" symbol, win 5 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			10X			Reveal a "10X" symbol, win 10 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			20X			Reveal a "20X" symbol, win 20 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			50X			Reveal a "50X" symbol, win 50 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			100X			Reveal a "100X" symbol, win 100 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			200X			Reveal a "200X" symbol, win 200 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			500X			Reveal a "500X" symbol, win 500 TIMES the PRIZE shown for that symbol.


			Cash autowin with obvious "BURST" symbol ($50, $100, etc)			Reveal a "$100 BURST" symbol, win $100 instantly.


			Cash autowin with symbol (various amounts)			Reveal a GIFT "GIFT" symbol, win $100 instantly.


			Win all prizes on the ticket instantly			Reveal a SYMBOLNAME "SymbolName" symbol, win all 10 PRIZES shown!


			Win all prizes example			Reveal a MONEYROLL "MONEYROLL" symbol, win all 10 PRIZES shown!


			Three or more Multipliers in a single game.			Reveal a "5X", "10X" or "50X" symbol and multiply that PRIZE by 5, 10 or 50 respectively.








Bingo


						PLAY SYTLE: 			Bingo


						PLAY INSTRUCTIONS:


			1			Scratch off the "Caller's Card" area to reveal 24 Bingo numbers.


			2			Gently scratch all numbers on Card 1 through Card 4 that match the numbers revealed on the Caller's Card.


			3			If on any of the Cards 1 – 4 you match all numbers in one complete horizontal, vertical or diagonal line; or four corners; or an “X” (includes 8 numbers + “FREE”), you win prize in the prize legend corresponding to that card.


			4			The “MONEY BALL” symbol is a free spot. If your win includes the “MONEY BALL” symbol, win DOUBLE the prize for that Card.





						TO WIN: Each card has a corresponding prize legend printed next to that card. On any card:


			1			Match all numbers in a complete horizontal, vertical or diagonal line to win $3 to $20 (diagonal must include "FREE" space).


			2			Match all numbers in all 4 corners to win $20 to $200.


			3			Match all numbers that make a complete "X" (8 numbers and "FREE" space) to win $250 to $75,000.








Cashword


						Play Style:			Crossword


						Play Instructions:


						1. Scratch all of YOUR LETTERS to reveal 18 letters.


						2. For each of the 18 letters revealed in YOUR LETTERS, rub the same letter each time it is found in each CASHWORD PUZZLE. For example, if the letter E is revealed in your letters, rub all E's in each of the CASHWORD PUZZLES.


						3. If you have rubbed three (3) or more complete words in any CASHWORD PUZZLE, you win the corresponding PRIZE found in the PRIZE LEGEND for that Puzzle.


						Notes:


						A "word" must contain at least three letters.


						A "word" cannot be formed by linking letters diagonally or by reading the letters from bottom to top or right to left.


						Letters must appear in an unbroken horizontal or vertical string of letters in the CASHWORD.  An unbroken string of letters: (a) cannot be interrupted by a black space, and (b) must contain every single letter square between two black spaces.


						Every single letter in the unbroken string must: be revealed in YOUR LETTERS, and be included to form a "word".  Words such as "A" and "CAN" within "CANDY" are not complete words.  Letters forming a word within a complete word can only be used to form one complete word.  "BASE" and "BALL" within "BASEBALL" are considered only one complete word.


						The possible complete words for this ticket are shown on the CASHWROD PUZZLES.


						Each possible complete word consists of 3 or more letters and occupies an entire word space.  You must match all of the letters in a possible complete word in order to complete the word.
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			PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST


			





			


			


			





			REQUIRED SUBMISSIONS


			RFP SECTION


			Submitted?





			Technical Proposal – Letter of Transmittal


			 1.12


			





			Technical Proposal - Digital


			1.12


			





			Technical Redacted Proposal - Digital


			 1.12


			





			Technical Proposal – Hard Copy 


			1.12


			





			Price Proposal  - Letter of Transmittal – Separate File


			1.12


			





			Contractor Certification


			1.12


			





			Price Proposal - Separate File 


			 1.12


			





			Compliance Table


			1.12.4


			





			Attachment B – Background Disclosure Form(s)


			4.1.1


			





			Attachment B - Certification


			4.1.1


			





			Attachment C – Authorization for Contractor Investigation Form(s)


			4.1.1


			





			Attachment D – Authorization for Background Check Form(s)


(Notarization Needed)


			4.1.1


			





			Attachment E - Equal Business Opportunity Forms

Affidavits A and B, OR 
Affidavit C
(Notarization Needed)


			 1.35


			





			Disclosure of Litigation and legal matters - Separate Document


			 4.4


			





			Record Check Fees (Corporate and Individual)


			3.12


			





			Bid Bond or Bid Letter of Credit


			1.14


			





			Litigation Bond


			1.15


			





			Financial Data (Last Three Years)


			4.3 – 4.3.3


			





			Subcontractor Information (if applicable)


			4.5


			





			Proposal Requirements Checklist (Recommended but not Required)


			


			











Note: This Proposal Requirements Checklist is provided for the convenience of prospective bidders. It is not necessarily an exhaustive list of all items required to be included in a Responding Contractor’s Submission and should not be relied upon in determining its completeness. If any of the items on this list are not provided, the Commission reserves the right to disqualify such Submission as non-responsive. 


